
City of Beloit, Rock County
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Manufacturing values suppressed
Sorted by primary site address

Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.811 $0

$0Totals 0.811 $0$0
206 12560013

OUTLOT 2 ABC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUB

0.811

1 ABC Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$243,400 $13,136,1002 3.470 $13,379,500
$13,136,100Totals 3.470 $13,379,500$243,400

206 12560007

LOT 3 CSM 42-177 DOC#2243180 REC 6/29/2023

3.470

3 ABC Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,200 $776,1002 4.595 $852,300
$776,100Totals 4.595 $852,300$76,200

206 12560019

LOT 1 CSM 42-177 DOC# 2243180 REC 6/29/2023

4.590

4 ABC Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$203,500 $9,869,5002 2.737 $10,073,000
$9,869,500Totals 2.737 $10,073,000$203,500

206 12560001

LOT 1 CSM V 16 PGS 388 & 389, 2.7367 AC.

2.737

1 ABC Pkwy

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$407,800 $4,148,2002 6.489 $4,556,000
$4,148,200Totals 6.489 $4,556,000$407,800

206 12560008

LOT 6 ABC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION

6.489

2 ABC Pkwy

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 3.837 $0

$0Totals 3.837 $0$0
206 12560003

LOT 2 CSM V 16 PGS 388 & 389, 3.8371 ACRES.

3.836

3 ABC Pkwy

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.904 $0
$0Totals 0.904 $0$0

206 12250075

LOTS 287 THRU 290 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.904

2024 Ada St

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,200 $01 0.232 $2,200
$0Totals 0.232 $2,200$2,200

206 12250100

L 284 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.232

2037 Ada St

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS
KATHLEEN A. WILLIAMS
2051 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.226 $2,100
$0Totals 0.226 $2,100$2,100

206 12250090

L 286 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.226

2042 Ada St

Acres:Section: 22

KENNETH W. SMITH JR
2270 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2785

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,200 $01 0.232 $2,200
$0Totals 0.232 $2,200$2,200

206 12250095

L 285 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.232

2043 Ada St

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS
KATHLEEN A. WILLIAMS
2051 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $136,2001 0.207 $156,300
$136,200Totals 0.207 $156,300$20,100

206 13550055

S 92.25 FT OF LOTS 23 & 24 KENWOOD HEIGHTS 
SUB

0.209

102 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

JEFFREY DOUGHERTY
PATRISHA BRICE
102 ADAMS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $115,1001 0.143 $128,100
$115,100Totals 0.143 $128,100$13,000

206 13550135

L 20 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.143

103 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS W. FISCHER
103 ADAMS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $104,8001 0.140 $117,500

$104,800Totals 0.140 $117,500$12,700
206 13550270

L 19 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.140

107 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

VICTORIA ROUSE-MARZETTE
1979 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $108,9001 0.109 $119,900
$108,900Totals 0.109 $119,900$11,000

206 13550060

N 48 FT OF LOTS 23 & 24 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.109

110 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

JWD PROPERTIES  LLC
14964 KLINEWOOD RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $166,9001 0.140 $179,600
$166,900Totals 0.140 $179,600$12,700

206 13550265

L 18 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS ADD

0.140

113 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

MATHEW A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
JANICE LEE CHRISTOPHERSEN
113 ADAMS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $134,3001 0.140 $147,000
$134,300Totals 0.140 $147,000$12,700

206 13550260

L 17 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.140

117 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD FOERSTER
JOANNE FOERSTER
117 ADAMS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $89,0001 0.080 $100,200
$89,000Totals 0.080 $100,200$11,200

206 13550065

S 1/2 L 1 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.081

118 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

PROV 356  LLC
9812 FALLS RD NUM 114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $126,6001 0.140 $139,300
$126,600Totals 0.140 $139,300$12,700

206 13550580

L 13 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.140

213 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

LISA L. BUGGS
1747 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $153,7001 0.140 $166,400
$153,700Totals 0.140 $166,400$12,700

206 13550575

L 14 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.140

217 Adams St

Acres:Section: 35

BRITANNIE M. ROUNDS
217 ADAMS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $7002 0.067 $8,800

$700Totals 0.067 $8,800$8,100
206 12420711

THE N 28 FT OF THE W 105.58 FT L 9  CRANSTON 
MANOR PARK

0.068

2217 Advance Dr

Acres:Section: 24

FPS RENTAL  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $01 4.362 $28,800
$0Totals 4.362 $28,800$28,800

206 12360400

L 6 RICES COUNTRY ACRES

4.233

2040 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 23

HARVEY FLEMING
WANDA FLEMING
1966 S WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,500 $216,4001 0.792 $255,900
$216,400Totals 0.792 $255,900$39,500

206 12361005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 28 PGS 102-105

0.795

2215 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 23

STANLEY M. BEEBE
KATHY M. BEEBE
2215 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2016

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $184,8001 0.287 $210,800
$184,800Totals 0.287 $210,800$26,000

206 12361000

L 1 DIAMOND ACRES

0.288

2222 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 23

PRALINE PROPERTIES  LLC
6101 PURCELL RD
OREGON  WI 53575-1727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,700 $116,1001 1.761 $161,800
$116,100Totals 1.761 $161,800$45,700

206 12380200

ALL THAT PART NW 1/4 SEC 23, T 1N, R 12E, 4TH 
PM, BEING PART OL 23-13 ASSESSOR'S PLAT TOWN 
OF BELOIT, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, DAF: COMM PT 

1.761

2395 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 

WAYNE L. DRYE
PEGGY DRYE
2395 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8678

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $200,9001 0.309 $228,200
$200,900Totals 0.309 $228,200$27,300

206 12380005

L 1 CSM VOL 20 PGS 170-171

0.310

2405 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ERIC L. SYMPSON
HEATHER SYMPSON
2405 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,500 $385,8001 5.000 $420,300
$1,700 $04 5.000 $1,700

$385,800Totals 10.000 $422,000$36,200

206 11460010

L 1 CSM V 20 PGS 217 - 219.

10.000

2601 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 14

LARRY R. UFKEN
2601 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8674

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,700 $04 80.750 $26,700

$2,800 $05M 5.574 $2,800
$0Totals 86.324 $29,500$29,500

206 11460020

OUTLOT 14-23, ASSESSOR'S PLAT BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP, CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF ROCK, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN IN SW 1/4; AND 66' VACATED 

86.324

2651 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 14

WESTLAKE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 297
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-0297

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,800 $04 129.340 $42,800
$7,700 $05M 15.370 $7,700

$0Totals 144.710 $50,500$50,500

206 11540010

OUTLOT 15-7 ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP,  SE 1/4 OF SEC 15, CITY OF BELOIT, 
COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF WISCONSIN, EXC LOT 

143.530

2700 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 15

WESTLAKE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 297
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-0297

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.838 $0
$0Totals 4.838 $0$0

206 11460015

LOT 1 CSM VOL 21 PGS 442-444

4.838

2711 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 14

MEAD ALLEN VFW POST 2306
2711 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $161,7001 1.000 $183,700
$34,400 $04 104.000 $34,400

$3,000 $05M 6.000 $3,000
$161,700Totals 111.000 $221,100$59,400

206 11570010

OUTLOT 3 - S 1/2 NE 1/4 W OF CTH-D 31 A OUTLOT 5 
- S 1/2 NW 1/4 80 A VOL 129 PG 451 SEC 15-1-12

114.080

2850 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 15

DAVID & CHERYL KUEHL FAMILY RE
2850 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $157,1001 1.610 $185,200
$157,100Totals 1.610 $185,200$28,100

206 11510100

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 236

1.623

2870 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 15

AMANDA PATRICIA ACHILLI
2870 AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $04 89.400 $29,600
$2,000 $05M 4.000 $2,000

$0Totals 93.400 $31,600$31,600

206 11580010

OUTLOT 2 - N 1/2 NE 1/4 W OF HWY EXC VOL 452 P 
137 & P 486 15 A ALSO OUTLOT 4 - N 1/2 NW 1/4 80A 
SEC 15-1-12, EX LOT #1, CSM VOL 15, PGS 440-442

89.889

2900 Afton Rd

Acres:Section: 15

MARK J MADSON LIVING TRUST
C/O MARK J. MADSON
8729 W LITTLE RD
CLINTON, WI 53525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $103,9001 0.122 $112,500
$103,900Totals 0.122 $112,500$8,600

206 12510040

L 60 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.122

1320 Aldrich Pl

Acres:Section: 25

DEVAN KEVER
1320 ALDRICH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3673

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,500 $95,8001 0.182 $107,300

$95,800Totals 0.182 $107,300$11,500
206 12510045

L 61 & S 1/2 L 62 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.182

1321 Aldrich Pl

Acres:Section: 25

TREASURE LOPEZ-SERRA
RICARDO LOPEZ-SERRA
1321 ALDRICH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $160,7001 0.160 $171,200
$160,700Totals 0.160 $171,200$10,500

206 12510260

E 55.5 FT L 129, E 5.5 FT L 117, & L 130 MODEL 
HOMES ADD

0.160

1440 Aldrich Pl

Acres:Section: 25

WARREN ALLSTON III
TAMMY BURGARDT
1440 ALDRICH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3674

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $67,6001 0.131 $74,100
$67,600Totals 0.131 $74,100$6,500

206 12560935

L 1 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.131

903 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARELY MERCADO ALVARADO
JOSE T. BELLO
1202 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $01 0.134 $8,500
$0Totals 0.134 $8,500$8,500

206 12560940

L 2 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.132

909 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARELY MERCADO
JOSE T. BELLO
1202 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $75,1001 0.136 $83,700
$75,100Totals 0.136 $83,700$8,600

206 12560945

L 3 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.136

915 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BYRON MATTHEWS
CRISTY MATTHEWS
2004 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $71,4001 0.141 $79,100
$71,400Totals 0.141 $79,100$7,700

206 12560910

L 21 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

918 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GEORGE W. BETZ II
2414 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $67,7001 0.139 $75,400
$67,700Totals 0.139 $75,400$7,700

206 12560950

L 4 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.138

919 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHEILA A. HENDERSON
919 ALICE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4529

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $70,4001 0.141 $78,100

$70,400Totals 0.141 $78,100$7,700
206 12560905

L 20 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

922 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $27,7002 0.273 $51,500
$27,700Totals 0.273 $51,500$23,800

206 12560955

LOTS 5 & 6 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.273

925 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $71,1001 0.141 $78,800
$71,100Totals 0.141 $78,800$7,700

206 12560900

L 19 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

928 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $48,5001 0.141 $56,200
$48,500Totals 0.141 $56,200$7,700

206 12560895

L 18 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

934 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $69,8001 0.140 $77,400
$69,800Totals 0.140 $77,400$7,600

206 12560965

L 7 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.140

935 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $70,4001 0.141 $78,100
$70,400Totals 0.141 $78,100$7,700

206 12560890

L 17 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1002 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $100,1001 0.144 $107,800
$100,100Totals 0.144 $107,800$7,700

206 12560970

L 8 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.144

1003 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAYRON ARGENIS SANTA BAEZ
1003 ALICE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,200 $75,3001 0.131 $82,500

$75,300Totals 0.131 $82,500$7,200
206 12560885

W 50 FT L 16 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.131

1008 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAPONSEY FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
7651 JOY LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $87,1001 0.149 $95,200
$87,100Totals 0.149 $95,200$8,100

206 12560880

L 15 & E 3 FT L 16 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.149

1014 Alice Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ISAAM EL AMIN
1014 ALICE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $192,1001 0.285 $217,200
$192,100Totals 0.285 $217,200$25,100

206 21981425

L 50 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.286

2221 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

WISCONSIN HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 1133
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $224,2001 0.298 $250,100
$224,200Totals 0.298 $250,100$25,900

206 21981360

L 37 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.297

2222 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN V. KRANIG
JOECHEL KRANIG
2222 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2392

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $248,9001 0.248 $271,500
$248,900Totals 0.248 $271,500$22,600

206 21981420

L 49 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2223 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JANELLE C. MCHUGH
OLUFEMI M. BADA
2223 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2393

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $215,3001 0.232 $236,700
$215,300Totals 0.232 $236,700$21,400

206 21981365

L 38 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.232

2224 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

WISCONSIN HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 1133
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $227,1001 0.248 $249,700
$227,100Totals 0.248 $249,700$22,600

206 21981415

L 48 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2225 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CORTNEY J PALMER REVOCABLE 
TRU
2225 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2393

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 8 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $220,7001 0.232 $242,100

$220,700Totals 0.232 $242,100$21,400
206 21981370

L 39 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.232

2226 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEREMY J. WAGNER
CHARITY L. WAGNER
2226 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2392

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $212,9001 0.248 $235,500
$212,900Totals 0.248 $235,500$22,600

206 21981410

L 47 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2227 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARCUS E. HARRIS
2227 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2393

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $203,2001 0.232 $224,600
$203,200Totals 0.232 $224,600$21,400

206 21981375

L 40 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.232

2228 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CARLOS BRUNO
BERONICA BRUNO
2228 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2392

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $227,5001 0.248 $250,100
$227,500Totals 0.248 $250,100$22,600

206 21981405

L 46 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2229 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES P. JEFFERS
PATRICIA A. JEFFERS
2229 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2393

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $230,9001 0.232 $252,300
$230,900Totals 0.232 $252,300$21,400

206 21981380

L 41 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.232

2230 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

KENNETH C. HEREFORD
RENETTE HEREFORD
2230 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2392

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $273,3001 0.219 $294,500
$273,300Totals 0.219 $294,500$21,200

206 21981400

L 45 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.219

2231 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

LOREN M. FOLTS
ELIZABETH MUELLER-FOLTS
2231 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2393

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $205,0001 0.200 $224,900
$205,000Totals 0.200 $224,900$19,900

206 21981385

L 42 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.199

2232 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MICHELLE I. HAYES
2232 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2392

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $221,9001 0.213 $240,700

$221,900Totals 0.213 $240,700$18,800
206 21981395

L 44 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.212

2233 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SHELLY L. GARTHWAITE
2233 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2393

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $206,4001 0.201 $224,400
$206,400Totals 0.201 $224,400$18,000

206 21981390

L 43 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.201

2234 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

GARY AND JACKIE MIEDEMA FAMILY
2234 ALONGI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2392

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.937 $0
$0Totals 1.937 $0$0

206 21981505

OUTLOT 4 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

1.937

2236 Alongi Ln

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.046 $0
$0Totals 4.046 $0$0

206 22861025

LOT 4 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

4.046

1500 Apex Dr

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.875 $0
$0Totals 4.875 $0$0

206 22861020

LOT 3 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

4.875

1550 Apex Dr

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.534 $0
$0Totals 6.534 $0$0

206 22861015

LOT 2 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

6.534

1590 Apex Dr

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$994,400 $10,734,8002 30.400 $11,729,200
$10,734,800Totals 30.400 $11,729,200$994,400

206 22870250

LOT 1 CSM VOL 31 PGS 94 - 96 EX THAT PART 
DEEDED TO STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT  
OF TRANSPORATION PROJECT PLAT DOC 2078148 

30.090

1630 Apex Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SOUTHEASTERN CONTAIN 
JACOBSON 
PO BOX 909
ENKA  NC 28728-0909

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $04 31.659 $10,500

$0Totals 31.659 $10,500$10,500
206 22880100

LOT 1 CSM 42-136 DOC#2236375 REC 3/1/23

31.659

1751 Apex Dr

Acres:Section: 28

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit Turner School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $109,6001 0.181 $127,600
$109,600Totals 0.181 $127,600$18,000

206 12440370

L 3 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.181

1612 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SERGIO VILLEGAS FIGUEROA
MARIA DEL PILAR GUTIERREZ
1612 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $162,6001 0.308 $189,800
$162,600Totals 0.308 $189,800$27,200

206 12440510

L 29 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.309

1617 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

STEVEN H. FERGER
LYNN M. FERGER
1527 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $133,5001 0.164 $150,400
$133,500Totals 0.164 $150,400$16,900

206 12440365

L 4 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.163

1618 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

REV TRUST DAVID P NORDENG SR &
418 GALENA RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8695

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $143,2001 0.158 $159,600
$143,200Totals 0.158 $159,600$16,400

206 12440360

L 5 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1622 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LESLI S. PEYTON-OPENGO
1622 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $146,0001 0.168 $162,900
$146,000Totals 0.168 $162,900$16,900

206 12440515

L 28 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1627 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHELE M. LEAPAI
1627 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $160,3001 0.158 $176,700
$160,300Totals 0.158 $176,700$16,400

206 12440355

L 6 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1702 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL C. QUINCE
1702 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $123,7001 0.168 $140,600

$123,700Totals 0.168 $140,600$16,900
206 12440520

L 27 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1705 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

HAROLD M. LUTHER SR
1705 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $110,6001 0.158 $127,000
$110,600Totals 0.158 $127,000$16,400

206 12440350

L 7 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1708 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOANNE M. GULDEMOND
1708 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $135,7001 0.168 $152,600
$135,700Totals 0.168 $152,600$16,900

206 12440525

L 26 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1711 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONAN REVOCABLE TRUST
1711 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $140,0001 0.158 $156,400
$140,000Totals 0.158 $156,400$16,400

206 12440345

L 8 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1714 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JASON C. SUTHERLAND
BRANDI A. SUTHERLAND
1714 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $132,5001 0.168 $149,400
$132,500Totals 0.168 $149,400$16,900

206 12440530

L 25 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1717 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN RALPH CALLAHAN
MARY LOU CALLAHAN
1717 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $135,6001 0.158 $152,000
$135,600Totals 0.158 $152,000$16,400

206 12440340

L 9 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1720 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

EVELYN W. EGGEN
1720 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $128,7001 0.168 $145,600
$128,700Totals 0.168 $145,600$16,900

206 12440535

L 24 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1723 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RICHARDT REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O JAMES RICHARDT
1723 ARBOR DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-3112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $158,6001 0.158 $175,000

$158,600Totals 0.158 $175,000$16,400
206 12440335

L 10 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1726 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PATRICK J. ENGEN
1726 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $184,9001 0.168 $201,800
$184,900Totals 0.168 $201,800$16,900

206 12440540

L 23 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1729 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

REBECCA L. BUSCH
1729 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $140,1001 0.158 $156,500
$140,100Totals 0.158 $156,500$16,400

206 12440330

L 11 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1732 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $97,6001 0.168 $114,500
$97,600Totals 0.168 $114,500$16,900

206 12440545

L 22 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1735 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DEBRA A. NAJDOWSKI
1735 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $132,8001 0.158 $149,200
$132,800Totals 0.158 $149,200$16,400

206 12440325

L 12 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

1802 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSSIE P WILLIAMS REVOCABLE TR
C/O JOSSIE P. WILLIAMS
832 E CRANSTON RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-2421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $143,6001 0.183 $161,300
$143,600Totals 0.183 $161,300$17,700

206 12440550

L 21 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.184

1805 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TODD H. SALLINGER
2238 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $144,7001 0.145 $160,000
$144,700Totals 0.145 $160,000$15,300

206 12440320

L 13 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.147

1808 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CURTIS MCALISTER SR
1808 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $165,3001 0.204 $186,400

$165,300Totals 0.204 $186,400$21,100
206 12440555

L 20 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.205

1813 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JULIO MONTES
YESENIA MONTES
1813 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $98,6001 0.179 $116,600
$98,600Totals 0.179 $116,600$18,000

206 12440315

L 14 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1814 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MACEY MARIE MANGOLD
VAL MORRIS MANGOLD
1814 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $174,8001 0.248 $196,100
$174,800Totals 0.248 $196,100$21,300

206 12440310

L 15 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.248

1820 Arbor Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SUSAN A. KURTS
TARA MAXIMILIANO
1820 ARBOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $71,0001 0.130 $77,700
$71,000Totals 0.130 $77,700$6,700

206 12531625

L 1 B 7 YATES ADD

0.130

1403 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LIZMARA ABOYTES
1712 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $81,8001 0.131 $88,500
$81,800Totals 0.131 $88,500$6,700

206 12531630

L 2 B 7 YATES ADD

0.131

1407 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARAM I. OCAMPO
PERLA A. MAGANA
1407 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $54,5001 0.126 $63,300
$54,500Totals 0.126 $63,300$8,800

206 12531610

L 16 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1412 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
GLADYS M. GARRETT
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1404

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $73,6001 0.131 $80,300
$73,600Totals 0.131 $80,300$6,700

206 12531635

L 3 B 7 YATES ADD

0.131

1415 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM A. GILES
1415 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $69,7001 0.126 $78,500

$69,700Totals 0.126 $78,500$8,800
206 12531605

L 15 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1416 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERNESTINA GOMEZ
ANGEL GOMEZ
1416 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $207,1001 0.132 $213,900
$207,100Totals 0.132 $213,900$6,800

206 12531640

L 4 B 7 YATES ADD

0.132

1417 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE P A. TELLO
MARIA X A. TELLO
1417 ARGALL AVE APT A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $118,9001 0.126 $127,700
$118,900Totals 0.126 $127,700$8,800

206 12531600

L 14 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1422 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ REVOCABLE 
T
MARIA MARTINEZ
7806 W STATE RD 81
BELOIT  WI 53511-9240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $71,9001 0.132 $78,700
$71,900Totals 0.132 $78,700$6,800

206 12531645

L 5 B 7 YATES ADD

0.132

1423 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CARLOS GARCIA
ALEJANDRA GARCIA
1348 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $69,0001 0.126 $77,800
$69,000Totals 0.126 $77,800$8,800

206 12531595

L 13 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1426 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDGAR ALFONSO VERA
1426 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $67,3001 0.133 $74,100
$67,300Totals 0.133 $74,100$6,800

206 12531650

L 6 B 7 YATES ADD

0.133

1427 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
ELIZABETH M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $50,7001 0.133 $57,500
$50,700Totals 0.133 $57,500$6,800

206 12531655

L 7 B 7 YATES ADD

0.133

1431 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PONCE FAMILY TRUST DTD NOV 12 
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $90,9001 0.126 $99,700

$90,900Totals 0.126 $99,700$8,800
206 12531590

L 12 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1432 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO QUINTERO
1432 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $74,2001 0.090 $81,600
$74,200Totals 0.090 $81,600$7,400

206 12531585

L 7 CLARKS SUBD

0.089

1434 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREA QUINTERO
1434 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $66,6001 0.133 $72,900
$66,600Totals 0.133 $72,900$6,300

206 12531660

L 8 B 7 YATES ADD

0.134

1437 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RYAN SMITH
1437 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $75,7001 0.050 $80,700
$75,700Totals 0.050 $80,700$5,000

206 12531580

L 6 CLARKS SUBD

0.049

1440 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TOM GROVE
1440 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,700 $103,2002 0.601 $135,900
$103,200Totals 0.601 $135,900$32,700

206 12531665

LOTS 9, 10, 11, & 12 B 7 YATES ADD

0.601

1457 Argall Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT H & DIANE L MILLER TRUS
15625 PRAIRIE RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $165,4001 0.235 $183,300
$165,400Totals 0.235 $183,300$17,900

206 13610175

L 39 MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND W 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.235

1704 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VALENCIA A. GARCIA
1704 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $116,7001 0.241 $135,500
$116,700Totals 0.241 $135,500$18,800

206 13610170

L 38 MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND VACATED ALLEY

0.241

1718 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLEINMARK REVOCABLE TRUST
1718 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $121,0001 0.165 $134,200

$121,000Totals 0.165 $134,200$13,200
206 13610165

L 37 MAPLEWOOD PARK ADD AND N 1/2  VACATED 
ALLEY

0.165

1724 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MEGAN M. LEE
1724 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $143,4001 0.115 $153,100
$143,400Totals 0.115 $153,100$9,700

206 13610210

L 16 MAPLEWOOD PARK

0.115

1727 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROGER D. GILES
1727 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $104,9001 0.148 $116,900
$104,900Totals 0.148 $116,900$12,000

206 13610215

L 17 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.154

1731 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL P. CIARAMITA
1731 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $83,9001 0.155 $96,200
$83,900Totals 0.155 $96,200$12,300

206 13610220

L 18 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.155

1737 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BROOKE E. RUSTON
1737 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $108,2001 0.156 $120,600
$108,200Totals 0.156 $120,600$12,400

206 13610225

L 19 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.156

1741 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SCOTT A. JOHNSON
1741 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $89,1001 0.251 $108,400
$89,100Totals 0.251 $108,400$19,300

206 13610230

L 20 & W 30 FT L 21 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY 
VACATED

0.251

1801 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $100,1001 0.221 $117,200
$100,100Totals 0.221 $117,200$17,100

206 13610235

L 22 & E 20 FT L 21 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY 
VACATED

0.221

1809 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOMINIC W. WESSELS
1809 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $171,9001 0.399 $195,700

$171,900Totals 0.399 $195,700$23,800
206 13610245

L 23, 24 & W 25 FT L 25 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY 
VACATED

0.399

1825 Arlington Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SHAWN DRESSLER
1825 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $197,7001 0.324 $227,700
$197,700Totals 0.324 $227,700$30,000

206 23070025

L 106 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.325

1718 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MARTIN R. FOSTER
MARY I. FOSTER
1718 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $172,3001 0.308 $200,100
$172,300Totals 0.308 $200,100$27,800

206 23080045

L 104 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.309

1723 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

RICHARD A. OSTER
1723 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,100 $243,9001 0.725 $277,000
$243,900Totals 0.725 $277,000$33,100

206 23070030

L 110 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.726

1724 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

CARLOS REYES VILLALBA
SANJUANA CONTRERAS NUNEZ
1724 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $184,2001 0.308 $212,000
$184,200Totals 0.308 $212,000$27,800

206 23080050

L 103 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.309

1727 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SPELIUS FAMILY TRUST
1727 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,500 $220,8001 0.712 $255,300
$220,800Totals 0.712 $255,300$34,500

206 23070035

L 111 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.712

1728 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DONALD A. BEHLING
MARIE G. BEHLING
1728 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $152,6001 0.310 $180,500
$152,600Totals 0.310 $180,500$27,900

206 23080055

L 102 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.310

1731 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

M&M FOSTER  LLC
1718 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,800 $192,9001 0.685 $228,700

$192,900Totals 0.685 $228,700$35,800
206 23070040

L 112 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.687

1734 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

THOMAS LARSEN
ANNA LARSEN
1734 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $192,2001 0.406 $226,000
$192,200Totals 0.406 $226,000$33,800

206 23080005

L 101 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.406

1737 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TILLEY LIVING TRUST DATED MARC
AMY M. TILLEY
1737 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,700 $232,3001 0.800 $269,000
$232,300Totals 0.800 $269,000$36,700

206 23070045

L 113 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.801

1742 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

HERBERT L. JOHNSON
JOAN JOHNSON
1742 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,300 $185,1001 0.918 $228,400
$185,100Totals 0.918 $228,400$43,300

206 23070050

L 114 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.919

1750 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

PHILLIP SHOLES
JANE A. SHOLES
1750 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $293,7001 0.363 $325,100
$293,700Totals 0.363 $325,100$31,400

206 23080010

L 100 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.363

1755 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ANNIKA DUSEK
BRADLEY S. DUSEK
1755 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,000 $200,7001 0.698 $238,700
$200,700Totals 0.698 $238,700$38,000

206 23070055

L 115 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.699

1758 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MICHAEL A. WOODS
LINDSAY A. WOODS
1758 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $186,9001 0.282 $212,900
$186,900Totals 0.282 $212,900$26,000

206 23080135

L 54 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.284

1800 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TERESA L. MATCHETT
1800 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,300 $221,0001 0.338 $250,300

$221,000Totals 0.338 $250,300$29,300
206 23080140

L 55 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.339

1806 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SCOTTIE K. DAVIDSON
REGINA M. DAVIDSON
1806 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,300 $256,3001 0.964 $304,600
$256,300Totals 0.964 $304,600$48,300

206 23080065

L 52 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.964

1807 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MARIUSZ CZERWIEC
CAROLYN CZERWIEC
1807 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,500 $373,7001 0.921 $421,200
$373,700Totals 0.921 $421,200$47,500

206 23080070

L 51 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.923

1809 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID M BRICKMAN AND KATHLEEN 
1809 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $244,4001 0.362 $274,000
$244,400Totals 0.362 $274,000$29,600

206 23080145

L 56 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.361

1812 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MICHAEL X. WANG
MANXIANG CHEN
1812 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,800 $219,1001 0.937 $266,900
$219,100Totals 0.937 $266,900$47,800

206 23080075

L 50 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.938

1815 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

CHARLES T. HEIDT
1815 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $214,5001 0.366 $244,200
$214,500Totals 0.366 $244,200$29,700

206 23080150

L 57 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.366

1818 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TOVIAS MERINO
JESICA MERINO
1818 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,200 $233,6001 0.872 $280,800
$233,600Totals 0.872 $280,800$47,200

206 23080080

L 49 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.874

1821 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DOUGLAS J & JANET A GEARHART R
4333 CROSSING LN
MILTON  WI 53563-8973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,800 $186,3001 0.357 $216,100

$186,300Totals 0.357 $216,100$29,800
206 23080155

L 58 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.358

1824 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JULIANNE PABST ET AL
1824 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,200 $215,7001 0.878 $262,900
$215,700Totals 0.878 $262,900$47,200

206 23080085

L 48 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.874

1825 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TIMOTHY D. STEPHAN
MARY T. STEPHAN
1825 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $181,7001 0.399 $214,900
$181,700Totals 0.399 $214,900$33,200

206 23080160

L 59 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.398

1830 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JOSEPH A. ZUMMO
MARILYN R. ZUMMO
1830 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,300 $175,8001 0.798 $219,100
$175,800Totals 0.798 $219,100$43,300

206 23080090

L 47 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.798

1831 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JON NORTEMANN
BROOKE NORTEMANN
1831 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $188,8001 0.383 $221,400
$188,800Totals 0.383 $221,400$32,600

206 23080165

L 60 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.384

1836 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

VINCENT L. PHILLIPS
JENNIFER C. PHILLIPS
1836 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,400 $192,8001 0.808 $236,200
$192,800Totals 0.808 $236,200$43,400

206 23080095

L 46 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.809

1839 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

GARRETH PANKONIEN
FLORENCE PANKONIEN
1839 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $222,7001 0.406 $256,200
$222,700Totals 0.406 $256,200$33,500

206 23080170

L 61 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.407

1842 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SPENCER N. WAITE
KIMBERLY O. WAITE
1842 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,400 $210,1001 0.801 $253,500

$210,100Totals 0.801 $253,500$43,400
206 23080100

L 45 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.800

1845 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JILL A. KINAST
1716 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $282,7001 0.383 $313,800
$282,700Totals 0.383 $313,800$31,100

206 23080175

L 62 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.384

1848 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JON CONDON
SUSAN CONDON
1848 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,400 $240,4001 0.768 $283,800
$240,400Totals 0.768 $283,800$43,400

206 23080105

L 44 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.769

1851 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TIMOTHY SCHMIECHEN
ELIZABETH A. SCHMIECHEN
1851 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $176,1001 0.482 $209,400
$176,100Totals 0.482 $209,400$33,300

206 23080180

L 63 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.483

1854 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

LINDA A. PREBONICH
1854 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,000 $256,3001 0.787 $302,300
$256,300Totals 0.787 $302,300$46,000

206 23080110

L 43 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.786

1857 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TOM AND PEG MINOR FAMILY 
REVOC
1857 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,300 $01 2.257 $4,300
$0Totals 2.257 $4,300$4,300

206 23080117

UNPL LAND PRT OUTLOT B COM SE COR L 45 
INDIAN BLUFFS, TH NELY 580.77 FT TO E PT OF L 
41, TH ELY 550 FT M/L TO CNTR OF TURTLE CRK, 

2.588

1859 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

TOM AND PEG MINOR FAMILY 
REVOC
1857 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $178,0001 0.526 $209,700
$178,000Totals 0.526 $209,700$31,700

206 23080185

L 64 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.527

1860 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

STEVEN S. MAKINEN
RENEE D. MAKINEN
1860 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,800 $291,1001 0.933 $337,900

$291,100Totals 0.933 $337,900$46,800
206 23080115

L 42 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.935

1861 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

PATRICK J. GATHOF
1861 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,500 $236,8001 0.970 $275,300
$236,800Totals 0.970 $275,300$38,500

206 23080120

L 41 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.971

1865 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MARK DRISCOLL
1865 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $177,0001 0.529 $207,700
$177,000Totals 0.529 $207,700$30,700

206 23080190

L 65 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.530

1866 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

KENNETH J. MILLNER
1866 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $175,2001 0.542 $209,100
$175,200Totals 0.542 $209,100$33,900

206 23080125

L 40 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.544

1869 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SCOTT D. BEDNARCIK
SUSAN M. BEDNARCIK
2227 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $213,6001 0.415 $242,200
$213,600Totals 0.415 $242,200$28,600

206 23080195

L 66 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.416

1872 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ERICA K. ERDMAN
1872 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,100 $307,7001 0.515 $343,800
$307,700Totals 0.515 $343,800$36,100

206 23080130

L 39 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.514

1877 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID HENNING
1877 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $195,0001 0.384 $224,500
$195,000Totals 0.384 $224,500$29,500

206 23080200

L 67 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.385

1878 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SARAH E. SEARS
GERALD L. PARSONS
1878 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $209,3001 0.316 $236,300

$209,300Totals 0.316 $236,300$27,000
206 21950025

L 17 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1910 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GERALDINE JUCIUS
1910 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $148,7001 0.365 $176,000
$148,700Totals 0.365 $176,000$27,300

206 21950130

L 14 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.368

1911 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD A. WALWORTH
1911 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $117,1001 0.316 $144,100
$117,100Totals 0.316 $144,100$27,000

206 21950030

L 18 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1918 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN L. SWANSON
BRIDGETTE L. SWANSON
1918 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $178,8001 0.365 $206,100
$178,800Totals 0.365 $206,100$27,300

206 21950135

L 13 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.368

1919 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT D. BUHMEYER
1919 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $135,0001 0.316 $162,000
$135,000Totals 0.316 $162,000$27,000

206 21950035

L 19 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1926 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SYRETHA F. WASHINGTON
1926 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $160,8001 0.367 $188,100
$160,800Totals 0.367 $188,100$27,300

206 21950140

L 12 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.369

1927 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KENNETH TOPHAM
JOAN TOPHAM
1927 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $183,7001 0.316 $210,700
$183,700Totals 0.316 $210,700$27,000

206 21950040

L 20 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1934 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ARTHUR GURHOLT
JAMIE GURHOLT
1934 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $168,7001 0.367 $196,000

$168,700Totals 0.367 $196,000$27,300
206 21950145

L 11 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.369

1935 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY AND TERESA FREITAG 
TRU
1935 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $165,5001 0.316 $192,500
$165,500Totals 0.316 $192,500$27,000

206 21950045

L 21 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1944 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THE ROBERT AND ELAINE MUNRO 
HO
1944 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $137,7001 0.369 $165,100
$137,700Totals 0.369 $165,100$27,400

206 21950150

L 10 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.370

1945 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

AFFELDT REVOCABLE TRUST
1945 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $198,2001 0.316 $225,200
$198,200Totals 0.316 $225,200$27,000

206 21950050

L 22 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1952 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACOB WHITE
LINDSEY WHITE
1952 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $154,0001 0.369 $181,400
$154,000Totals 0.369 $181,400$27,400

206 21950155

L 9 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.371

1953 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW J. FINLEY
1953 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $168,0001 0.312 $195,000
$168,000Totals 0.312 $195,000$27,000

206 21950055

L 23 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.313

1960 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEAN MITCHELL
1960 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $198,4001 0.371 $225,800
$198,400Totals 0.371 $225,800$27,400

206 21950160

L 8 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.371

1961 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

FLOR M. PREBIL
1961 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,200 $150,7001 0.270 $175,900

$150,700Totals 0.270 $175,900$25,200
206 21950060

L 24 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.270

1968 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

VERNON DORSEY
COTINA DORSEY
1968 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $165,0001 0.371 $192,400
$165,000Totals 0.371 $192,400$27,400

206 21950165

L 7 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.372

1969 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT P. METZ
KIMBERLY L. METZ
1969 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $163,4001 0.256 $189,300
$163,400Totals 0.256 $189,300$25,900

206 21950065

L 25 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.254

1976 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $166,5001 0.373 $193,900
$166,500Totals 0.373 $193,900$27,400

206 21950170

L 6 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.373

1977 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TINA M. ELMER
1977 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $131,1001 0.433 $161,600
$131,100Totals 0.433 $161,600$30,500

206 21950175

L 5 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.433

1983 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SHELDON L JOHNS REVOCABLE 
TRUS
1983 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $130,4001 0.217 $155,400
$130,400Totals 0.217 $155,400$25,000

206 21950075

UNIT 2 THREE'S COMPANY CONDOMINIUM

0.538

1986 Arrowhead Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAY C. TOUBL
1986 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $101,8001 0.121 $110,600
$101,800Totals 0.121 $110,600$8,800

206 12510945

L 74 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.121

1502 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ
1520 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $108,0001 0.119 $116,800

$108,000Totals 0.119 $116,800$8,800
206 12510950

L 103 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.119

1503 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $84,4001 0.121 $93,200
$84,400Totals 0.121 $93,200$8,800

206 12510940

L 75 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.121

1506 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DENISE L. HORTER
1117 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $94,0001 0.119 $102,800
$94,000Totals 0.119 $102,800$8,800

206 12510955

L 102 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.118

1507 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRYANT FAMILY TRUST DATED MAY 
NANCY A. BRYANT
W9302 CEMETERY RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $89,0001 0.121 $97,800
$89,000Totals 0.121 $97,800$8,800

206 12510935

L 76 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.121

1512 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $89,7001 0.119 $98,500
$89,700Totals 0.119 $98,500$8,800

206 12510960

L 101 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.119

1513 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL SILVA SR
EDUARDO L. COBOS
PO BOX 146
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $79,9001 0.121 $88,700
$79,900Totals 0.121 $88,700$8,800

206 12510930

L 77 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.121

1516 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SINNISSIPPI ENTERPRISES  LLC
2227 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $89,8001 0.123 $99,200
$89,800Totals 0.123 $99,200$9,400

206 12510965

L 100 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.123

1517 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TODD H. SALLINGER
2238 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $95,0001 0.221 $107,900

$95,000Totals 0.221 $107,900$12,900
206 12510925

L 78 & PART L 79 TILTON SEC SUB COM SW COR L 
79, TH NWLY 140.75 FT TO NW COR L 79, TH SELY 
158.25 FT TO S LE L 79, TH WLY 30.78 FT TO POB

0.221

1520 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAMELA J. GERBER
1520 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $112,5001 0.121 $120,800
$112,500Totals 0.121 $120,800$8,300

206 12511790

L 28 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1600 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TORRENCE FUENTES
1600 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $81,6001 0.144 $90,500
$81,600Totals 0.144 $90,500$8,900

206 12511795

L 29 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.143

1601 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEFEBER ENTERPRISES  LLC
637 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $90,4001 0.161 $100,000
$90,400Totals 0.161 $100,000$9,600

206 12511785

L 27 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.161

1602 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEREMY ROSS
1602 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $90,0001 0.213 $100,800
$90,000Totals 0.213 $100,800$10,800

206 12511800

L 30 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.213

1603 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONALD E. SCHLEGEL III
1603 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $153,9001 0.129 $163,500
$153,900Totals 0.129 $163,500$9,600

206 12511780

L 26 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.128

1606 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ASHLAND AVE  LLC
1535 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $127,6001 0.117 $136,500
$127,600Totals 0.117 $136,500$8,900

206 12511805

L 31 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.117

1607 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALLAN D. GATES
JACKIE K. GATES
1607 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $106,0001 0.105 $114,100

$106,000Totals 0.105 $114,100$8,100
206 12511775

L 25 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.105

1610 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLARITA M. LANKFORD
1610 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $91,0001 0.109 $99,300
$91,000Totals 0.109 $99,300$8,300

206 12511810

L 32 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.109

1611 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MELISSA M. TEUBERT
1611 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $122,9001 0.138 $132,400
$122,900Totals 0.138 $132,400$9,500

206 12511770

L 24 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.138

1616 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN FORBECK
LAURA FORBECK
1616 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $141,2001 0.146 $150,900
$141,200Totals 0.146 $150,900$9,700

206 12511815

L 33 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.146

1617 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMANTHA CARTER
1617 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $113,8001 0.140 $123,300
$113,800Totals 0.140 $123,300$9,500

206 12511765

L 23 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1620 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMANDA GREEN
1620 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $87,9001 0.149 $97,700
$87,900Totals 0.149 $97,700$9,800

206 12511820

L 34 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.149

1621 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SETH HANSON
1621 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $97,5001 0.140 $107,000
$97,500Totals 0.140 $107,000$9,500

206 12511970

L 41 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1702 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RJS RENTALS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $171,7001 0.138 $181,200

$171,700Totals 0.138 $181,200$9,500
206 12511975

L 31 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1703 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARYL ARNDT
LESLIE ARNDT
1703 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $94,6001 0.133 $103,900
$94,600Totals 0.133 $103,900$9,300

206 12511965

L 40 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.132

1706 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRITTANY LIND
CHADWICK LIND
1706 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $85,0001 0.138 $94,500
$85,000Totals 0.138 $94,500$9,500

206 12511980

L 32 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1707 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIELLE M. BRANCAMP
1707 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $83,7001 0.118 $92,500
$83,700Totals 0.118 $92,500$8,800

206 12511960

L 39 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.118

1712 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FERCO PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LL
5147 W LAUREN CT
FRANKLIN  WI 53132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $89,2001 0.138 $98,700
$89,200Totals 0.138 $98,700$9,500

206 12511985

L 33 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1713 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PIPER PROPERTIES OF ROCK 
COUNT
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $94,3001 0.138 $103,800
$94,300Totals 0.138 $103,800$9,500

206 12511990

L 34 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1717 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JASON A. WOOCK
1717 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $86,3001 0.114 $95,600
$86,300Totals 0.114 $95,600$9,300

206 12511955

L 38 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.114

1718 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLAYTON T. NIMAN
1718 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $136,5001 0.138 $146,000

$136,500Totals 0.138 $146,000$9,500
206 12511995

L 35 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1723 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANE WELLS
1723 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $93,9001 0.138 $103,400
$93,900Totals 0.138 $103,400$9,500

206 12512000

L 36 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1727 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANA L. WRIGHT
1727 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $133,0001 0.138 $142,500
$133,000Totals 0.138 $142,500$9,500

206 12512090

L 21 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1803 Ashland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERRI A. APPLEBY
1803 ASHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.812 $0
$0Totals 0.812 $0$0

206 12250500

L 213 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.817

1907 Aspen Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$400 $04 1.196 $400
$0Totals 1.196 $400$400

206 12250350

LOTS 237 THRU 241 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

1.196

1946 Aspen Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.711 $0
$0Totals 3.711 $0$0

206 12250385

LOTS 229 THRU 236 & 248 THRU 255 POFFS 
FOURTH SUN VALLEY

3.707

2000 Aspen Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.026 $0
$0Totals 1.026 $0$0

206 13630020

L 4 & PART L 3 B 1 EAST BROAD ADD COM NE COR L 
3, TH WLY 26 FT, TH SLY TO S LINE L 3, TH ELY 50 
FT, TH NWLY 63 FT TO P O B ALSO C S M VOL 6 PG 

0.958

1209 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH
1151 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6476

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 31 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.214 $0

$0Totals 0.214 $0$0
206 13630025

L 5 & PART L 6 B 1 EAST BROAD ADD BEG AT PT IN 
WLE L 6.55 FT N SW COR, NLY ON LOT LE 23 FT, ELY 
5 FT, SLY 22 FT TO BEG

0.246

1221 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH
1151 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6476

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $119,6001 0.270 $131,000
$119,600Totals 0.270 $131,000$11,400

206 13630030

L 1 CSM #895717 VOL 8 PG 99 & 100

0.271

1301 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $93,7001 0.167 $104,500
$93,700Totals 0.167 $104,500$10,800

206 13640535

L 6 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD

0.167

1302 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANNETTE HEREFORD ET AL
C/O ANNETTE HEREFORD
1302 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-6413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.670 $0
$0Totals 0.670 $0$0

206 13630050

LOT 2 & 3 CSM #895717 VOL 8 PGS 99 & 100

0.800

1313 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BETHEL AFRICAN METHODIST 
CHURC
1314 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.434 $0
$0Totals 0.434 $0$0

206 13640525

LOT 7 PART OF LOTS 8 & 9 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD 
COM 70 FT W NE COR OF L 9, TH W 78.50 FT TO NW 
COR OF L 8, TH SELY TO SW COR OF L 8, TH ELY ON 

0.358

1314 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BETHEL AFRICAN METHODIST 
CHURC
1314 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $108,4001 0.176 $118,900
$108,400Totals 0.176 $118,900$10,500

206 13630055

L 12 B 1 EAST BROAD ADD

0.176

1317 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $157,7001 0.188 $169,300
$157,700Totals 0.188 $169,300$11,600

206 13640520

PART OF LOTS 8 & 9 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD COM AT 
NE COR OF L 9, WLY ON SLE ATHLETIC AVE 70 FT, 
TH SE TO SLE OF L 8 TO PT 55 FT W SE COR OF L 9, 

0.188

1318 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACOB N. TEAGUE
1318 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $01 0.128 $9,500

$0Totals 0.128 $9,500$9,500
206 13630060

PART L 16 EAST END ADD N OF ATHLETIC AVE

0.128

1321 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $111,9001 0.182 $123,200
$111,900Totals 0.182 $123,200$11,300

206 13640515

N 1/2 L 16 EAST END ADD

0.182

1322 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $119,6001 0.136 $129,900
$119,600Totals 0.136 $129,900$10,300

206 13630065

W 1/2 L 1 EAST END ADD EX N 6 INCHES

0.136

1335 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TERRY GUSTAFSON
SARAH GUSTAFSON
1335 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $193,1001 0.291 $209,600
$193,100Totals 0.291 $209,600$16,500

206 13640505

LOT 3 & W 30 FT L 4 EAST END ADDITION

0.291

1336 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAWVERPROPERTIES  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $83,1001 0.106 $92,000
$83,100Totals 0.106 $92,000$8,900

206 13630070

W 66 FT OF E 69 FT L 1 EAST END ADD EX N 6 IN

0.106

1341 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM A. HEREFORD
1341 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $122,3001 0.109 $129,500
$122,300Totals 0.109 $129,500$7,200

206 13640500

E 36 FT L 4 EAST END ADD

0.109

1342 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALVIS GANDY
1850 E HUEBBE PKWY APT 313
BELOIT  WI 53511-6527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $133,9001 0.200 $146,200
$133,900Totals 0.200 $146,200$12,300

206 13640495

L 5 EAST END ADD ALSO PART OF ATHLETIC AVE 
VACATED

0.200

1402 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $86,4001 0.208 $98,900

$86,400Totals 0.208 $98,900$12,500
206 13640490

L 6 EAST END ADD ALSO PART OF ATHLETIC AVE 
VACATED

0.208

1408 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DARA MCALISTER ET AL
C/O DARA MCALISTER
1408 ALTHLETIC AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $149,2001 0.227 $162,300
$149,200Totals 0.227 $162,300$13,100

206 13640485

L 7 EAST END ADD ALSO PART OF ATHLETIC AVE 
VACATED

0.228

1416 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FANNIE B. BYRD ET AL
1416 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6415

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $01 0.123 $7,400
$0Totals 0.123 $7,400$7,400

206 13640480

W 1/2 L 8 EAST END ADD ALSO PART OF ATHLETIC 
AVE VACATED

0.121

1418 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FANNIE B. BYRD
C/O REBECCA C. KENDALL
5791 DOVER RD
ROCKFORD, IL 61109-1728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $127,1001 0.178 $137,300
$127,100Totals 0.178 $137,300$10,200

206 13640475

LOT 1 CSM #837920 V 5 PG 148, 149, 150

0.179

1422 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES GOWMAN
JACINDA GOWMAN
417 BAYFIELD RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3453

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.000 $0
$0Totals 6.000 $0$0

206 13630080

LOT 1 C S M 816484 V 4 PG 51 & 52 & THE E 3 FT LOT 
1, EAST END ADDITION EX THE N 6 IN LOT 1

6.463

1443 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $148,7001 0.304 $165,600
$148,700Totals 0.304 $165,600$16,900

206 13640665

LOTS 12 & 13 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.304

1506 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $83,5001 0.152 $93,100
$83,500Totals 0.152 $93,100$9,600

206 13640660

L 14 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.152

1512 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $133,9001 0.152 $143,500

$133,900Totals 0.152 $143,500$9,600
206 13640655

L 15 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.152

1514 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $131,7001 0.152 $141,300
$131,700Totals 0.152 $141,300$9,600

206 13640650

L 16 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.152

1516 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACQUELINE PURIFOY
1516 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $121,8001 0.152 $131,400
$121,800Totals 0.152 $131,400$9,600

206 13640645

L 17 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.152

1526 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $79,7001 0.152 $89,300
$79,700Totals 0.152 $89,300$9,600

206 13640640

L 18 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.152

1530 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARVIN A. MILNER
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 24.000 $0
$0Totals 24.000 $0$0

206 13630400

UNPL LAND COM NW COR ATHLETIC PARK ADD, TH 
NLY 652.74 FT, TH ELY 584.76 FT, TH SLY 650.94 FT, 
TH WLY 590 FT, ALSO COM NE COR ATHLETIC PARK 

24.000

1621 Athletic Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $175,2001 0.359 $206,000
$175,200Totals 0.359 $206,000$30,800

206 21921040

L 3 CSM V 11 PGS 516 & 517

0.360

2489 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

JACQUELINE L GEORGE REVOCABLE 
2489 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $175,9001 0.444 $211,900
$175,900Totals 0.444 $211,900$36,000

206 21920850

L 2 CSM V 11 PGS 516 & 517

0.444

2490 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD WOOCK
DONNA WOOCK
2490 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,700 $174,3001 0.315 $203,000

$174,300Totals 0.315 $203,000$28,700
206 21921030

L 32 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.315

2493 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN M. CHRISTIANSON
2493 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $151,8001 0.317 $180,600
$151,800Totals 0.317 $180,600$28,800

206 21920860

L 6 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.319

2496 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

CULLEN FAMILY TRUST JERALD 
ROB
2496 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $187,4001 0.315 $216,100
$187,400Totals 0.315 $216,100$28,700

206 21921020

L 31 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.315

2497 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL D. SANTUCCI
2497 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $204,9001 0.324 $234,000
$204,900Totals 0.324 $234,000$29,100

206 21920870

L 7 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.324

2500 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

SHARON L. BOOTH
2500 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $222,6001 0.315 $251,300
$222,600Totals 0.315 $251,300$28,700

206 21921010

L 30 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.315

2501 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

CRAIG T. DASKAM
LORI L. STURDEVANT
2501 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $184,8001 0.328 $214,100
$184,800Totals 0.328 $214,100$29,300

206 21920880

L 8 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.330

2504 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

DENNIS A. CHURCHILL
2504 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $196,9001 0.315 $225,600
$196,900Totals 0.315 $225,600$28,700

206 21921000

L 29 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.315

2505 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

MARY PAT KENNEDY REVOCABLE 
TRU
2505 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,700 $185,1001 0.315 $213,800

$185,100Totals 0.315 $213,800$28,700
206 21920990

L 28 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.316

2507 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

HECTOR N. MENDOZA PEREZ
MARIA MENDOZA VARGAS
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $176,2001 0.335 $205,800
$176,200Totals 0.335 $205,800$29,600

206 21920890

L 9 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.335

2508 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

KENNETH M. GOBLE
SANDRA M. GOBLE
2508 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $253,7001 0.298 $281,300
$253,700Totals 0.298 $281,300$27,600

206 21920980

L 27 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.298

2511 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES ZIELINSKI
2511 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $164,1001 0.388 $197,000
$164,100Totals 0.388 $197,000$32,900

206 21920900

L 10 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.392

2512 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

ROBIN D. BROSE
DEBORAH A. BROSE
2512 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $167,7001 0.312 $195,900
$167,700Totals 0.312 $195,900$28,200

206 21920970

L 26 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.310

2515 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY J. MURPHY
2515 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $226,1001 0.381 $258,600
$226,100Totals 0.381 $258,600$32,500

206 21920910

L 11 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.386

2518 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID L AND CINDY M BREITHAUPT
2518 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $174,0001 0.357 $204,500
$174,000Totals 0.357 $204,500$30,500

206 21920960

L 25 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.358

2519 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

NANCY PEREZ
2519 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $212,0001 0.459 $245,000

$212,000Totals 0.459 $245,000$33,000
206 21920950

L 24 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.460

2523 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

ADRI P. TJOA
524 W 12TH ST
CEDAR FALLS  IA 50613-3037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $160,3001 0.341 $190,300
$160,300Totals 0.341 $190,300$30,000

206 21920920

L 12 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.345

2524 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

GERALD L. MILLER
LINDA L. MILLER
2524 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $179,2001 0.418 $214,000
$179,200Totals 0.418 $214,000$34,800

206 21920930

L 13 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.410

2526 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL E. MCCLELLAN
MARIA A. MCCLELLAN
2526 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $187,0001 0.416 $219,100
$187,000Totals 0.416 $219,100$32,100

206 21932000

L 1 B 16 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.417

2534 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

BARTOLOME C. CUELLAR
2534 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.040 $0
$0Totals 3.040 $0$0

206 21920940

LOT 23 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

3.044

2535 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

LATTER DAY SAINTS CHURCH OF JE
50 E NORTH TEMPLE 22ND
ATTN TAX DIVISION #510-0429
SALT LAKE CITY  UT 84150-0022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,500 $188,1001 0.505 $226,600
$188,100Totals 0.505 $226,600$38,500

206 21932270

L 2 B 16 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.507

2540 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

EDWARD I. RICHARDSON
TIFFANY L. THOMPSON
2540 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,000 $216,2001 0.572 $257,200
$216,200Totals 0.572 $257,200$41,000

206 21932260

L 3 B 16 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.570

2546 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

CHELSEA A. MILLER
2546 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,300 $207,9001 0.340 $238,200

$207,900Totals 0.340 $238,200$30,300
206 21932330

L 35 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.340

2565 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

JESSICA BRAUND
2565 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $225,5001 0.364 $257,000
$225,500Totals 0.364 $257,000$31,500

206 21932340

L 12 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.364

2566 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS R & KRISTINE P KENNEDY 
2566 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $210,7001 0.323 $239,600
$210,700Totals 0.323 $239,600$28,900

206 22060140

L 11 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.323

2574 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

ELIZABETH A. SCHMIECHEN
1851 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $187,8001 0.305 $215,900
$187,800Totals 0.305 $215,900$28,100

206 22061340

L 36 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.305

2575 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

KENNETH R. MATZ
SHIRLEY M. MATZ
2575 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $187,3001 0.335 $217,400
$187,300Totals 0.335 $217,400$30,100

206 22061350

L 37 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.336

2583 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

DUANE L. THOMPSON
MARY L. THOMPSON
2583 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,900 $300,7001 0.455 $336,600
$300,700Totals 0.455 $336,600$35,900

206 22061440

L 12 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.454

2601 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

JOSEPH OBERNEDER
MARIA ANDERSON OBERNEDER
2601 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,700 $282,0001 0.709 $326,700
$282,000Totals 0.709 $326,700$44,700

206 22060320

L 9 & OUTLOT 9 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.710

2608 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

SETH FRANCE
KIRSTEN WILLIAMS
2608 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,700 $293,0001 0.379 $324,700

$293,000Totals 0.379 $324,700$31,700
206 22061450

L 11 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.379

2609 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

URISH FAMILY LIVING TRUST DTD 
2609 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $260,3001 0.379 $292,000
$260,300Totals 0.379 $292,000$31,700

206 22061460

L 10 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.380

2615 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

WILLIAM W. RENTZ
KATHY RENTZ
2615 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,600 $315,4001 0.635 $361,000
$315,400Totals 0.635 $361,000$45,600

206 22060340

L 10 & OUTLOT 10 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.635

2616 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

JONATHAN W. BALLIETT
JENNIFER L. BALLIETT
2616 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $260,0001 0.381 $291,800
$260,000Totals 0.381 $291,800$31,800

206 22061470

L 9 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.381

2625 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTIAN FOSS ET AL
2625 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,900 $280,6001 0.538 $325,500
$280,600Totals 0.538 $325,500$44,900

206 22060360

L 11 & OUTLOT 11 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.539

2628 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

DONALD E & NANCY K NOHR REV TR
2628 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $409,8001 0.381 $441,600
$409,800Totals 0.381 $441,600$31,800

206 22061480

L 8 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.382

2635 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

KAREN A. VON FELDT
2635 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,200 $364,6001 1.205 $425,800
$364,600Totals 1.205 $425,800$61,200

206 22060380

L 12 & OUTLOT 12 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

1.205

2644 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

ROGER E HUIZENGA REVOCABLE 
TRU
2644 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,900 $223,7001 0.475 $260,600

$223,700Totals 0.475 $260,600$36,900
206 22061490

L 7 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.475

2647 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

MELANIE L. SCHNEIDER
PAUL J. CAMPBELL
2647 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $335,0001 0.408 $368,300
$335,000Totals 0.408 $368,300$33,300

206 22061500

L 22 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.408

2657 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

LASHONDA NICOLE TODD
2657 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,300 $371,3001 0.588 $420,600
$371,300Totals 0.588 $420,600$49,300

206 22060390

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM V 4 PG 2

0.595

2660 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

TERRENCE J MCGUIRE AND 
SANDRA 
2660 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,700 $408,6001 0.344 $445,300
$408,600Totals 0.344 $445,300$36,700

206 22061555

LOT 1 CSM 873734 V 7 PG 62

0.347

2672 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

DANNY L. BRIGGS
2672 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,700 $195,5001 0.344 $232,200
$195,500Totals 0.344 $232,200$36,700

206 22061557

LOT 2 C S M 873734 V 7 PG 62

0.347

2678 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTIAN UKWUORJI
KARA UKWUORJI
2678 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,700 $448,1001 0.344 $484,800
$448,100Totals 0.344 $484,800$36,700

206 22061565

LOT 3 CSM 873734 V 7 PG 62

0.347

2684 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

LEO PICCIONE
LENORE PICCIONE
2684 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 31.074 $0
$0Totals 31.074 $0$0

206 22060500

PT OF SW 1/4 SEC DESC IN V 582 PG 504 AND LOT 1 
CSM VOL 1 PG 137

34.687

2690 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,500 $270,2001 0.408 $303,700

$270,200Totals 0.408 $303,700$33,500
206 22061560

L 16 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.408

2691 Austin Pl

Acres:Section: 20

ERIC EISENBERG REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2691 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2369

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $199,6001 0.212 $220,200
$199,600Totals 0.212 $220,200$20,600

206 12420023

N 120 FT OF W 77 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW ADD A/K/A 
LOT A

0.212

1726 Avon Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ALAN V. WILSON
1726 AVON CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $175,1001 0.199 $194,500
$175,100Totals 0.199 $194,500$19,400

206 12420115

L 12 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.199

1727 Avon Ct

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIE J. MOORE
1727 AVON CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $178,5001 0.212 $199,100
$178,500Totals 0.212 $199,100$20,600

206 12420022

N 120 FT OF E 77 FT OF W 154 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW 
ADD A/K/A LOT B

0.212

1732 Avon Ct

Acres:Section: 24

BRADLEY SIMMONDS
1732 AVON CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $170,1001 0.209 $190,000
$170,100Totals 0.209 $190,000$19,900

206 12420120

L 11 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.209

1733 Avon Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DARLINE J. BROWN
1733 AVON CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.101 $0
$0Totals 0.101 $0$0

206 13530110

PART L 257 HACKETTS ALTERATION 100 FT IN 
DEPTH FROM BACK STR BEING THE EXTENSION OF 
LOTS 249 & 250

0.101

132 Back St

Acres:Section: 35

CHESTER SQUARE LTD
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 1.657 $0
$0Totals 1.657 $0$0

206 13520735

LOTS 7,8,9,12,13 & 14 B 12 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADD, AND PART OF THIRD STREET 
RIGHT OF WAY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; COMM AT 

1.637

49 Barrett Pl

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BOX BOARD CO  INC
PO BOX 386
BELOIT  WI 53512-0386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$176,000 $212,9002 1.020 $388,900

$212,900Totals 1.020 $388,900$176,000
206 13520655

LOTS 6, 7, 8, S 1/2 L 9, S 1/2 L 14 & L 15 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADD

1.020

111 Barrett Pl

Acres:Section: 35

P&E ENTERPRISES  LLC
1627 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $231,4001 0.211 $242,500
$231,400Totals 0.211 $242,500$11,100

206 12610335

L 1 CSM V 5 PG 158, 159, 160

0.211

600 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JEFFERY R & DARLA K KORLESKI R
C/O JEFFERY R. KORLESKI
600 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-2917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $117,8001 0.258 $131,800
$117,800Totals 0.258 $131,800$14,000

206 12581070

LOTS 50 & 51 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.257

612 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAFAEL RAMIREZ
MICHELLE RAMIREZ
612 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $133,4001 0.266 $147,600
$133,400Totals 0.266 $147,600$14,200

206 12581060

LOTS 48 & 49 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.267

620 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAIME ZARATE
JULIE ZARATE
620 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $109,4001 0.133 $118,700
$109,400Totals 0.133 $118,700$9,300

206 12581340

L 45 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

702 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HAROLD L. GILMOUR JR
PATRICIA A. GILMOUR
702 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $123,7001 0.133 $133,000
$123,700Totals 0.133 $133,000$9,300

206 12581335

L 44 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

706 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRITTANY HALZEL
706 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $112,6001 0.133 $121,900
$112,600Totals 0.133 $121,900$9,300

206 12581330

L 43 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

710 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT L. JONES
JANINE B. JONES
857 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $86,4001 0.266 $100,600

$86,400Totals 0.266 $100,600$14,200
206 12581325

LOTS 41 & 42 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.267

718 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT L. JONES
JANINE B. JONES
857 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $91,4001 0.266 $105,600
$91,400Totals 0.266 $105,600$14,200

206 12581315

LOTS 39 & 40 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.267

728 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $134,2001 0.157 $144,700
$134,200Totals 0.157 $144,700$10,500

206 12581305

L 38 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.158

742 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RUSSELL D. MCBRIDE
742 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $343,5002 0.287 $374,800
$343,500Totals 0.287 $374,800$31,300

206 12450005

LOTS 37 & 38 B 11 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.287

771 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

SIMBA RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1535
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $132,1001 0.168 $142,500
$132,100Totals 0.168 $142,500$10,400

206 12581435

W 50 FT LOTS 15, 16 & 17 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.170

808 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEAH L. JONES
808 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $107,9001 0.137 $117,800
$107,900Totals 0.137 $117,800$9,900

206 12581605

W 62 FT LOTS 18 & 19 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.136

832 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMANDA J. SCHLEGEL
832 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $97,0001 0.141 $107,100
$97,000Totals 0.141 $107,100$10,100

206 12581600

E 63.8 FT LOTS 18 & 19 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.140

840 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,300 $57,2002 0.333 $93,500

$57,200Totals 0.333 $93,500$36,300
206 12450770

LOTS 37 & 38 B 2 PERRIGO PLACE

0.333

901 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,300 $183,0002 0.333 $219,300
$183,000Totals 0.333 $219,300$36,300

206 12450775

LOT 1 & 2 B 2 PERRIGO PLACE

0.333

907 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $160,1001 0.146 $169,800
$160,100Totals 0.146 $169,800$9,700

206 12451250

L 38 B 5 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.146

1215 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

WAXLER  LLC
1841 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $160,1001 0.146 $169,800
$160,100Totals 0.146 $169,800$9,700

206 12451255

L 1 B 5 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.146

1223 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

WAXLER  LLC
1841 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $79,2001 0.084 $86,600
$79,200Totals 0.084 $86,600$7,400

206 12441296

E 72.87 FT L 38 B 6 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.084

1325 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT HYDE
GERALD HYDE
PO BOX 172
BELOIT  WI 53512-0172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $84,4001 0.135 $93,600
$84,400Totals 0.135 $93,600$9,200

206 12510755

L 28 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.134

1450 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

A AND G INVESTMENTS  LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $63,6001 0.143 $73,200
$63,600Totals 0.143 $73,200$9,600

206 12510750

L 27 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.143

1460 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 25

A AND G INVESTMENTS  LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $134,9001 0.233 $147,300

$134,900Totals 0.233 $147,300$12,400
206 12440003

LOT 28 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADDITION

0.233

1551 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

KENNETH S. WIRKUTY
1551 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $90,9001 0.321 $108,400
$90,900Totals 0.321 $108,400$17,500

206 12440135

LOTS 23 & 24 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.321

1609 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

BRADLEY J. DAMMEN
1609 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $73,4001 0.161 $83,400
$73,400Totals 0.161 $83,400$10,000

206 12440145

L 22 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1621 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

CAROL STRIPLING
1621 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $88,6001 0.161 $98,600
$88,600Totals 0.161 $98,600$10,000

206 12440150

L 21 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1627 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JESSICA A. EDWARDS
1627 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $63,7001 0.161 $73,700
$63,700Totals 0.161 $73,700$10,000

206 12440155

L 20 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1643 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

BENJAMIN A. THOMAS
VICKY M. HOGAN
1643 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $96,4001 0.321 $113,900
$96,400Totals 0.321 $113,900$17,500

206 12440160

LOTS 18 & 19 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.321

1703 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

TIMOTHY F. KRAMAR
KAY M. KRAMAR
719 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2078

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $36,2001 0.161 $46,200
$36,200Totals 0.161 $46,200$10,000

206 12440170

L 17 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1713 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $73,5001 0.161 $83,500

$73,500Totals 0.161 $83,500$10,000
206 12440175

L 16 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1717 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ROSA RENTERIA-QUINONES
1717 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $53,6001 0.161 $63,600
$53,600Totals 0.161 $63,600$10,000

206 12440180

L 15 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1721 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LEMOINE E. MARKEE
1721 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $71,7001 0.321 $89,200
$71,700Totals 0.321 $89,200$17,500

206 12440185

LOTS 13 & 14 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.321

1727 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

RICHARD C. WILLIAMS JR
TAMMY D. WILLIAMS
1727 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $63,4001 0.161 $73,400
$63,400Totals 0.161 $73,400$10,000

206 12440195

L 12 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1803 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

HECTOR MENDOZA N. PEREZ
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $71,7001 0.161 $81,700
$71,700Totals 0.161 $81,700$10,000

206 12440200

L 11 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.161

1809 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

H&M REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
202181 DUBAY DR
MOSINEE  WI 54455-7516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $51,7001 0.241 $65,700
$51,700Totals 0.241 $65,700$14,000

206 12440206

L 10 & W 1/2 L 9 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.241

1813 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

TODD H. SALLINGER
2238 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.241 $0
$0Totals 0.241 $0$0

206 12440211

L 8 & E 1/2 L 9 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.241

1821 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $91,8001 0.321 $109,300

$91,800Totals 0.321 $109,300$17,500
206 12440220

LOTS 6 & 7 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.321

1827 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DONNA R. SPIRES
1827 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.675 $0
$0Totals 0.675 $0$0

206 12440235

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD

0.675

1849 Bayliss Ave

Acres:Section: 24

PENTECOSTAL TABERNACLE 
CHURCH 
1849 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $01 0.160 $10,600
$0Totals 0.160 $10,600$10,600

206 12620170

L 18 B 2 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.160

232 Beach Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FRANCIS E. VANCE
C/O DANA M. WHITLEY
364 GIBSON ST SE
ATLANTA, GA 30316-1580

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $113,4001 0.413 $131,500
$113,400Totals 0.413 $131,500$18,100

206 12620225

LOTS 2 & 3 B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.413

233 Beach Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DENNIS MONTGOMERY
ROBERT MONTGOMERY
745 S KOSTNER AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60624-3453

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $108,8001 0.160 $119,400
$108,800Totals 0.160 $119,400$10,600

206 12620175

L 17 B 2 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.160

238 Beach Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MANUEL C. PATINO
238 BEACH AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $115,7001 0.160 $126,300
$115,700Totals 0.160 $126,300$10,600

206 12620180

L 16 B 2 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.160

244 Beach Ave

Acres:Section: 26

J C. SMITH JR
244 BEACH AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $149,9001 0.413 $170,400
$149,900Totals 0.413 $170,400$20,500

206 12620215

L 4 & L5 B3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.413

245 Beach Ave

Acres:Section: 26

ANTONIO MENA
245 BEACH AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $114,9001 0.160 $125,500

$114,900Totals 0.160 $125,500$10,600
206 12620185

L 15 B 2 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.160

250 Beach Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN H. JENKINS ET AL
250 BEACH AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $01 0.527 $29,100
$0Totals 0.527 $29,100$29,100

206 22181010

L 1 B 3 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.527

3434 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

LISA G. LAMB
3444 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,700 $203,0001 0.347 $247,700
$203,000Totals 0.347 $247,700$44,700

206 22181020

L 2 B 3 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.349

3444 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

LISA G. LAMB
3444 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,800 $232,0001 0.449 $279,800
$232,000Totals 0.449 $279,800$47,800

206 22181550

L 6 B 1 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.449

3447 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

JEFFREY P. MARCHILLO
3447 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,600 $231,0001 0.478 $285,600
$231,000Totals 0.478 $285,600$54,600

206 22181540

L 5 B 1 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.477

3459 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

LEVI WHITAKER
KYLIE WHITAKER
3459 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,100 $209,9001 0.409 $259,000
$209,900Totals 0.409 $259,000$49,100

206 22181530

L 4 B 1 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.409

3469 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

ANTHONY P. MEYER
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,200 $277,7001 0.386 $326,900
$277,700Totals 0.386 $326,900$49,200

206 22181370

L 6 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.386

3470 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

KIMBERLY R. HANSON
3470 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$49,100 $189,5001 0.409 $238,600

$189,500Totals 0.409 $238,600$49,100
206 22181520

L 3 B 1 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.409

3477 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

KELLY A. GRETSCHMANN
3477 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,000 $129,2001 0.446 $182,200
$129,200Totals 0.446 $182,200$53,000

206 22181380

L 5 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.452

3480 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

WALL TRUST DTD JUNE 23  2009
C/O HARLEY D. WALL
3480 BEE LN
BELOIT, WI 53511-1902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,100 $288,5001 0.409 $337,600
$288,500Totals 0.409 $337,600$49,100

206 22181510

L 2 B 1 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.409

3485 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

STANLEY J & EWA 
WEGRZYNOWICZ-F
3485 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,800 $198,4001 0.592 $260,200
$198,400Totals 0.592 $260,200$61,800

206 22110370

L 36 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.593

3542 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY P. FRUIN
LYNN M. FRUIN
3542 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,800 $215,6001 0.592 $277,400
$215,600Totals 0.592 $277,400$61,800

206 22110430

L 41 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.591

3543 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

KIMBERLY A. GAMBLE
3543 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,400 $241,8001 0.585 $303,200
$241,800Totals 0.585 $303,200$61,400

206 22110360

L 35 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.587

3556 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

SCOTT REV TRUST
3556 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,800 $165,6001 0.592 $227,400
$165,600Totals 0.592 $227,400$61,800

206 22110440

L 42 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.591

3557 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

TODD BROOKS
KAREN BROOKS
3557 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$61,300 $202,1001 0.583 $263,400

$202,100Totals 0.583 $263,400$61,300
206 22110350

L 34 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.586

3572 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

JOSHUA R. LOCK
SARAH E. LOCK
3572 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,000 $273,0001 0.596 $335,000
$273,000Totals 0.596 $335,000$62,000

206 22110450

L 43 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.597

3573 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY A. LUND JR
3573 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $238,1001 0.562 $298,300
$238,100Totals 0.562 $298,300$60,200

206 22110340

L 33 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.563

3586 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

LEANNE R. SWACINA
3586 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,900 $193,6001 0.575 $254,500
$193,600Totals 0.575 $254,500$60,900

206 22110460

L 44 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.577

3587 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL F AND JEANNE M FLESCH 
3587 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $245,7001 0.558 $305,700
$245,700Totals 0.558 $305,700$60,000

206 22110330

L 32 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3610 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

DIMITRIOS FANOPOULOS
STAMATIA FANOPOULOS
3610 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,800 $174,5001 0.574 $235,300
$174,500Totals 0.574 $235,300$60,800

206 22110470

L 45 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.573

3611 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

SCHIESSL REVOCABLE TRUST
3611 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $142,9001 0.558 $202,900
$142,900Totals 0.558 $202,900$60,000

206 22110320

L 31 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3626 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

CHRISTOPHER T & HELEN 
RICHARDS
3626 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$60,800 $190,2001 0.574 $251,000

$190,200Totals 0.574 $251,000$60,800
206 22110480

L 46 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.574

3627 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

TRACY R. KOHLWEISS
3627 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,800 $271,7001 0.574 $332,500
$271,700Totals 0.574 $332,500$60,800

206 22110490

L 47 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.574

3639 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

KIMBERLY A. KLATT
JAMES A. SCHULTE II
3639 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $196,0001 0.558 $256,000
$196,000Totals 0.558 $256,000$60,000

206 22110310

L 30 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3640 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

ROGER W. BENTER
3640 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $247,4001 0.558 $307,400
$247,400Totals 0.558 $307,400$60,000

206 22110300

L 29 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3654 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

RONNIE FLEMING
NELL FLEMING
3654 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,800 $160,1001 0.574 $220,900
$160,100Totals 0.574 $220,900$60,800

206 22110500

L 48 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.575

3655 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

MATTHEW D. BROWN
TRESSY M. BROWN
3655 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,800 $196,8001 0.574 $257,600
$196,800Totals 0.574 $257,600$60,800

206 22110510

L 49 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.576

3669 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

MARY KAY TERUEL
3669 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $212,0001 0.558 $272,000
$212,000Totals 0.558 $272,000$60,000

206 22110290

L 28 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3670 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

ASHLEY LOWREY
AUSTIN LOWREY
3670 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$61,000 $180,7001 0.578 $241,700

$180,700Totals 0.578 $241,700$61,000
206 22110520

L 50 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.576

3683 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

CARYN A. LANGDON
3683 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $192,9001 0.558 $252,900
$192,900Totals 0.558 $252,900$60,000

206 22110280

L 27 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3684 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

ERICK M. WEST
RACHEL WEST
3684 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $169,7001 0.558 $229,700
$169,700Totals 0.558 $229,700$60,000

206 22110270

L 26 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3708 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

WILLIAM RIBBECK
NANCY RIBBECK
3708 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,000 $193,8001 0.578 $254,800
$193,800Totals 0.578 $254,800$61,000

206 22110530

L 51 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.577

3709 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

KELSEY M. CARROLL
3709 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $193,5001 0.558 $253,500
$193,500Totals 0.558 $253,500$60,000

206 22110260

L 25 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.558

3722 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

DENISE L. VANFLEET
3722 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,000 $232,5001 0.578 $293,500
$232,500Totals 0.578 $293,500$61,000

206 22110540

L 52 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.578

3723 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

RANDALL S & JILL WESTBY REV TR
C/O RANDALL S. WESTBY
3723 BEE LN
BELOIT, WI 53511-1907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,500 $189,6001 0.518 $247,100
$189,600Totals 0.518 $247,100$57,500

206 22110250

L 24 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.519

3736 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

PAUL J. HANEY
NANCY L. HANEY
3736 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,800 $178,9001 0.519 $235,700

$178,900Totals 0.519 $235,700$56,800
206 22110550

L 53 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.511

3737 Bee Ln

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY J. MOORE
LISA R. MOORE
3737 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $7002 0.078 $9,200
$700Totals 0.078 $9,200$8,500

206 12560680

S 64 FT L 1 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.079

903 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

THIRTEEN 13 PARK  LLC
430 E GRAND AVE UNIT 408
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $35,6001 0.141 $45,200
$35,600Totals 0.141 $45,200$9,600

206 12560685

L 2 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

907 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $1,3002 0.141 $16,700
$1,300Totals 0.141 $16,700$15,400

206 12560665

L 22 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.140

914 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

THIRTEEN 13 PARK  LLC
430 E GRAND AVE UNIT 408
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $107,0001 0.141 $116,600
$107,000Totals 0.141 $116,600$9,600

206 12560690

L 3 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

915 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

RAFAELA SALGADO LINARES
915 BELLEVUE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $3,7001 0.141 $13,300
$3,700Totals 0.141 $13,300$9,600

206 12560660

L 21 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

918 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

THIRTEEN 13 PARK  LLC
430 E GRAND AVE UNIT 408
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $120,5001 0.141 $130,100
$120,500Totals 0.141 $130,100$9,600

206 12560695

L 4 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

919 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $80,3001 0.141 $89,900

$80,300Totals 0.141 $89,900$9,600
206 12560655

L 20 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

924 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

GABRIELA GARCIA DOMINGUEZ
2120 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $85,6001 0.141 $95,200
$85,600Totals 0.141 $95,200$9,600

206 12560700

L 5 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

925 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA A. HIZPETER
CHRISTINA A. MOJEIKO
3474 S MILL GROVE RD
PEARL CITY  IL 61062-9009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $97,9001 0.141 $107,500
$97,900Totals 0.141 $107,500$9,600

206 12560650

L 19 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

928 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

JOE A. LOMAX
WILLIE LOMAX
928 BELLEVUE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $32,3001 0.141 $41,900
$32,300Totals 0.141 $41,900$9,600

206 12560705

L 6 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

929 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $82,3001 0.141 $91,900
$82,300Totals 0.141 $91,900$9,600

206 12560710

L 7 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

935 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $79,5001 0.141 $89,100
$79,500Totals 0.141 $89,100$9,600

206 12560645

L 18 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1000 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

CARLO GOVANTES
1432 VISTA AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $105,8001 0.141 $115,400
$105,800Totals 0.141 $115,400$9,600

206 12560640

L 17 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1004 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

LOUIS SOTO
2958 16TH ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61109-1362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $01 0.141 $9,600

$0Totals 0.141 $9,600$9,600
206 12560715

L 8 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1005 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $96,5001 0.141 $106,100
$96,500Totals 0.141 $106,100$9,600

206 12560635

L 16 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1008 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $108,8001 0.141 $118,400
$108,800Totals 0.141 $118,400$9,600

206 12560720

L 9 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1009 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

JOHNNIE R. BOGGS
2300 MARSH LN APT 316
CARROLLTON  TX 75006-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $34,1001 0.141 $43,700
$34,100Totals 0.141 $43,700$9,600

206 12560630

L 15 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1014 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $120,5001 0.141 $130,100
$120,500Totals 0.141 $130,100$9,600

206 12560725

L 10 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1015 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

FEBRONIA MARTINEZ
1015 BELLEVUE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $209,8001 0.147 $220,000
$209,800Totals 0.147 $220,000$10,200

206 12560625

L 14 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.147

1018 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

GERARDO BADILLO CORDOBA
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.280 $0
$0Totals 0.280 $0$0

206 12560735

LOTS 11 & 12 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.281

1025 Bellevue Pl

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 3.000 $0

$0Totals 3.000 $0$0
206 11041100

Part of the SE 1/4 of Section 10 - Town 1N - Range 12E of 
the 4th Principal Meridian.  Being also part of outlot 10-17 
of Assessor's plat of Beloit Township - now City of Beloit.  

3.000

1201 Big Hill Ct

Acres:Section: 10

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 93.670 $0
$0Totals 93.670 $0$0

206 11161000

OL 14 & OL 15 SECTION 11 ALSO INGRESS & 
EGRESS TO SAID OL'S THROUGH SECTIONS 10 - 11 
- 14 & 15  ALSO GOVT LOTS 3&4 LOCATED SOUTH 

105.862

1101 Big Hill Rd

Acres:Section: 11

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 85.970 $0
$0Totals 85.970 $0$0

206 11041000

PART OF OUTLOT 10-17 ASSESSORS PLAT "TOWN 
OF BELOIT" NOW CITY OF BELOIT KNOWN AS THE 
KOPPLIN FARM

85.970

1627 W Big Hill Rd

Acres:Section: 10

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$55,900 $135,4002 0.467 $191,300
$135,400Totals 0.467 $191,300$55,900

206 12610025

UNITS 1-4, FAIRBANKS FLATS ROWHOMES 
CONDOMINIUM, CREATED BY DECLARATION  OF 
CONDOMINUM DOC# 1823620 IN THE CITY OF 

0.467

205 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $191,5001 0.455 $213,200
$191,500Totals 0.455 $213,200$21,700

206 12620375

L 23, 24 & 25 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.455

214 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DONYA VANCE
214 BIRCH AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,100 $155,3002 0.301 $191,400
$155,300Totals 0.301 $191,400$36,100

206 12610020

UNITS 5-8, FAIRBANKS FLATS ROWHOMES 
CONDOMINIUM, CREATED BY DECLARATION  OF 
CONDOMINUM DOC# 1823620 IN THE CITY OF 

0.301

215 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $97,6001 0.126 $106,400
$97,600Totals 0.126 $106,400$8,800

206 12610015

L 57 SHORE CREST SUB

0.127

231 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

CARLSON REALTY III  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300

$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300
206 12620390

L 22 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

232 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

OLEATER C. PIPES
1835 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $83,5001 0.126 $92,300
$83,500Totals 0.126 $92,300$8,800

206 12610010

L 56 SHORE CREST SUB

0.127

235 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300
$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300

206 12620395

L 21 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

244 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300
$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300

206 12620400

L 20 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

248 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

WIELAND REVOCABLE TRUST
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300
$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300

206 12620405

L 19 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

252 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

ELIZABETH JONES
LONNIE S. JONES
24642 TARAZONA
MISSION VIEJO  CA 92692-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300
$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300

206 12620410

L 18 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

256 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300
$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300

206 12620415

L 17 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

260 Birch Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,700 $01 0.986 $1,700

$0Totals 0.986 $1,700$1,700
206 13471300

OUTLOT 1 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.968

735 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

VIRGIL D. LOUNSBURY II
ZOSIA LOUNSBURY
2121 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $210,1001 0.527 $238,700
$210,100Totals 0.527 $238,700$28,600

206 13480205

LOTS 1 & 2 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.526

960 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

THE DAVID A PARR AND RODENA G  
960 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4800

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $93,3001 0.194 $110,900
$93,300Totals 0.194 $110,900$17,600

206 13481160

LOT 9 & 10 EXCEPT THE N 62 FT LAGRANGE SUBD

0.201

1004 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGIA SHARLOW REVOCABLE 
TRUS
1004 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $52,0001 0.139 $64,900
$52,000Totals 0.139 $64,900$12,900

206 13481155

N 62 FT OF LOTS 9 & 10 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.141

1024 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS C. LARSON
2303 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $105,9001 0.222 $122,500
$105,900Totals 0.222 $122,500$16,600

206 13481165

S 15.4 FT LOTS 6 & L 7 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.224

1036 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY A. ZIMMER
1036 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $21,3001 0.171 $34,200
$21,300Totals 0.171 $34,200$12,900

206 13481170

N 50 FT OF LOT 6 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.171

1048 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL HALL
1048 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $305,4001 0.393 $327,700
$305,400Totals 0.393 $327,700$22,300

206 13481070

LOT 3 CSM VOL 15 PGS 514 & 515

0.393

1049 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

ARMANDO GONZALEZ CORTEZ
MINERVA GONZALEZ
1049 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,100 $199,7001 0.274 $219,800

$199,700Totals 0.274 $219,800$20,100
206 13481068

LOT 2 CSM VOL 15 PGS 514 & 515

0.274

1055 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

TIMBERLY A. WULF
1055 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $108,9001 0.342 $133,500
$108,900Totals 0.342 $133,500$24,600

206 13481180

LOTS 4 & 5 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.342

1060 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

ARMANDO M. MIGUEL
1203 PUTNAM AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $133,7001 0.195 $148,400
$133,700Totals 0.195 $148,400$14,700

206 13481065

LOT 1 CSM VOL 15 PGS 514 & 515

0.196

1063 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 34

JUSTIN BENDER
1063 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $116,6001 0.869 $144,200
$116,600Totals 0.869 $144,200$27,600

206 12750020

L 10 B 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1110 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY L. EDDY
1110 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $249,2001 0.872 $276,800
$249,200Totals 0.872 $276,800$27,600

206 12750420

L 12 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1121 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $147,6001 0.872 $175,200
$147,600Totals 0.872 $175,200$27,600

206 12750030

L 9 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1128 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

MELVIN C. BRIGGS
319 FOREST PARK BLVD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $89,8001 0.872 $117,400
$89,800Totals 0.872 $117,400$27,600

206 12750040

L 8 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1130 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

ANITA O MILLER-LANEY REVOCABLE
1130 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $100,4001 0.872 $128,000

$100,400Totals 0.872 $128,000$27,600
206 12750410

L 13 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1131 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

LESLIE C. HOLLIS
1141 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $135,0001 0.872 $162,600
$135,000Totals 0.872 $162,600$27,600

206 12750050

L 7 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1140 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL J. HARRIS JR
1140 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $111,0001 0.872 $138,600
$111,000Totals 0.872 $138,600$27,600

206 12750405

L 14 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1141 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

LESLIE C. HOLLIS
1141 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $127,0001 0.872 $154,600
$127,000Totals 0.872 $154,600$27,600

206 12750060

L 6 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1150 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER CASIDAY
BARBARA J. CASIDAY
1150 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $175,5001 0.872 $203,100
$175,500Totals 0.872 $203,100$27,600

206 12750400

L 15 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1151 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

EDUARDO HOLGUIN
1151 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $5,8001 0.872 $33,400
$5,800Totals 0.872 $33,400$27,600

206 12750070

L 5 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1210 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRIS CASIDAY
1150 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $111,3001 0.872 $138,900
$111,300Totals 0.872 $138,900$27,600

206 12750390

L 16 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1211 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

JACKIE L. CLANKIE
1211 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $113,4001 0.872 $141,000

$113,400Totals 0.872 $141,000$27,600
206 12750380

L 17 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1221 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW S. HAYES
1221 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,000 $145,2001 1.737 $189,200
$145,200Totals 1.737 $189,200$44,000

206 12750085

L3 & L4 B5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.737

1230 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

BEAU P. HARASTI
KATHRYN M. HARASTI
1230 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $221,3001 0.803 $246,700
$221,300Totals 0.803 $246,700$25,400

206 12750370

L 18 BLK 6 EX TH N 10 FT HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.800

1235 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

PAUL D. HARE
1235 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $107,8001 0.872 $135,400
$107,800Totals 0.872 $135,400$27,600

206 12750100

L 2 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1240 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA A. FROEHLICH
1240 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $01 0.983 $23,600
$0Totals 0.983 $23,600$23,600

206 12750360

L 19 & N 10 FT L 18 & S 26.75 FT OF E 75 FT L 20 BLK 
6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.983

1245 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

PAUL D. HARE
1235 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $109,9001 0.872 $137,500
$109,900Totals 0.872 $137,500$27,600

206 12750110

L 1 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1258 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA R. GILBERT
MARK P. CROKER
1258 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $181,1001 0.872 $208,700
$181,100Totals 0.872 $208,700$27,600

206 12760240

L 9 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1328 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

HENDRICKS INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
2639 W SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $96,5001 0.872 $124,100

$96,500Totals 0.872 $124,100$27,600
206 12760620

L 12 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1329 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

TIM A. BESTOR
1329 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $145,4001 0.872 $173,000
$145,400Totals 0.872 $173,000$27,600

206 12760250

L 8 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1338 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

CLARENCE PLUDE
MARILYN PLUDE
1338 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $88,5001 0.872 $116,100
$88,500Totals 0.872 $116,100$27,600

206 12760610

L 13 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1339 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

PAUL E. LINK
CARLA L. LINK
1339 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $112,2001 0.872 $139,800
$112,200Totals 0.872 $139,800$27,600

206 12760260

L 7 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1348 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

VERDA PARISH
1348 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $86,0001 0.872 $113,600
$86,000Totals 0.872 $113,600$27,600

206 12760600

L 14 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1349 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIELLE MEDINA
1349 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $20,7001 0.432 $35,100
$20,700Totals 0.432 $35,100$14,400

206 12760595

S 1/2 OF L 15 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1357 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS J. GOODWIN
2309 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $68,5001 0.432 $86,500
$68,500Totals 0.432 $86,500$18,000

206 12760590

N 1/2 OF L 15 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1359 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

SYLVIA M. COTTER
1359 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $119,3001 0.872 $146,900

$119,300Totals 0.872 $146,900$27,600
206 12760270

L 6 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1360 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

GLEN R. SIMPLOT
JANICE M. SIMPLOT
1360 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $103,6001 0.434 $121,600
$103,600Totals 0.434 $121,600$18,000

206 12760585

S 1/2 OF L 16 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1411 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

ANTONIA VIRAMONTES
1411 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $01 0.432 $14,400
$0Totals 0.432 $14,400$14,400

206 12760580

N 1/2 L 16 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1415 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

EFREN VARGAS
MARIA A. VARGAS
5954 S KIDARE AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $206,0001 0.872 $233,600
$206,000Totals 0.872 $233,600$27,600

206 12760280

L 5 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1418 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

WATSON SCHOONOVER
ROBERT D. GARETSON
1416C BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $94,5001 0.872 $122,100
$94,500Totals 0.872 $122,100$27,600

206 12760570

L 17 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1421 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM J. MACKEY
CATHERINE A. MACKEY
1421 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $180,0001 0.872 $207,600
$180,000Totals 0.872 $207,600$27,600

206 12760290

L 4 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1424 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

SAUL MARTINEZ
ANGELICA MARTINEZ
1424 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $113,6001 0.872 $141,200
$113,600Totals 0.872 $141,200$27,600

206 12760300

L 3 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1430 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

JAANA A. WHITE
1430 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $25,0001 0.872 $52,600

$25,000Totals 0.872 $52,600$27,600
206 12760560

L 18 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1431 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

DARRYL J. ADDAMS
1431 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $86,5001 0.529 $108,200
$86,500Totals 0.529 $108,200$21,700

206 12760555

L 19 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS EXC N 50 FT

0.526

1441 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

NICOLE FISCHER
1713 E WILLIAMS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $44,6001 0.696 $69,400
$44,600Totals 0.696 $69,400$24,800

206 12760310

L 2 EXC N 50 FT OF E 150 FT BLK 4 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.696

1444 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

ANDRE VELARDE
1156 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $93,0001 0.172 $106,000
$93,000Totals 0.172 $106,000$13,000

206 12760315

N 50 FT OF E 150 FT L 2 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.172

1446 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

ALDEN TINDER
PO BOX 495
BELOIT  WI 53512-0495

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $71,0001 0.230 $84,900
$71,000Totals 0.230 $84,900$13,900

206 12760550

W 200 FT OF N 50 FT OF L 19 BLK 3 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.229

1447 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

TURI E. THOMPSON
1447 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $77,9001 0.872 $105,500
$77,900Totals 0.872 $105,500$27,600

206 12760320

L 1 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1454 Bittel St

Acres:Section: 27

JUSTIN R. BENDER
1454 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $252,3001 0.459 $278,800
$252,300Totals 0.459 $278,800$26,500

206 23020780

LOT 76 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2411 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID E. HOPPER
KATHLEEN E. HOPPER
2411 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $212,0001 0.918 $238,500

$212,000Totals 0.918 $238,500$26,500
206 23020870

LOTS 77 & 78 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE

0.918

2420 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ROBERT G. CARLSON
2420 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $197,8001 0.459 $224,300
$197,800Totals 0.459 $224,300$26,500

206 23020770

LOT 75 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2421 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

RANDOLPH HASSENFELT
KATHRYN HASSENFELT
2421 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $223,7001 0.459 $250,200
$223,700Totals 0.459 $250,200$26,500

206 23020760

LOT 74 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2431 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,700 $296,3001 0.712 $335,000
$296,300Totals 0.712 $335,000$38,700

206 23020900

LOT 83 & THE N 50 FT OF LOT 82  A SUBD OF 
OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.714

2440 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

KAREN CHANDEYSSON
IAN KROMER
2440 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $256,4001 0.455 $282,900
$256,400Totals 0.455 $282,900$26,500

206 23020750

LOT 73 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.454

2441 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

CYNTHIA M. SALVADOR
2441 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,900 $371,5001 0.739 $411,400
$371,500Totals 0.739 $411,400$39,900

206 23020731

LOTS 71 & 72 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE

0.742

2459 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

GUILLERMO DELGADO
DIANA DE LA CRUZ L. DELGADO
2459 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,800 $237,4001 1.095 $286,200
$237,400Totals 1.095 $286,200$48,800

206 23020910

LOT 84 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

1.095

2460 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

HAROLD D. DALLMAN JR
MELISSA L. DALLMAN
2460 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,900 $252,8001 0.537 $279,700

$252,800Totals 0.537 $279,700$26,900
206 23020920

LOT 85 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2470 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SHAWN DOBERSTEIN
2470 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $290,8001 0.537 $317,700
$290,800Totals 0.537 $317,700$26,900

206 23020930

LOT 86 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2480 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

THE HAROLD E BAULING AND 
GARNE
GARNET E. BAULING
2480 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $190,0001 0.537 $216,900
$190,000Totals 0.537 $216,900$26,900

206 23020940

LOT 87 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2500 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

RICKY J. GEORGE
2500 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $248,7001 0.537 $275,600
$248,700Totals 0.537 $275,600$26,900

206 23020950

LOT 88 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2510 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SYDNEY MERIS
2510 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $352,1001 0.623 $389,500
$352,100Totals 0.623 $389,500$37,400

206 23010400

L 127 & E 50 FT L 126 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.624

2535 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SALLY M MCFERREN REVOCABLE 
TRU
3171 ASHFORD SQ
VERO BEACH  FL 32966-8985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $236,7001 0.537 $263,600
$236,700Totals 0.537 $263,600$26,900

206 23020960

LOT 89 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2540 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ELTON A. PHILLIPS
MARY LYNN PHILLIPS
2540 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $289,2001 0.413 $315,500
$289,200Totals 0.413 $315,500$26,300

206 23010410

LOT 128 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.413

2545 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DEBORAH BENGSTON
MITCHELL P. GUSTAFSON
2545 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,900 $297,7001 0.537 $324,600

$297,700Totals 0.537 $324,600$26,900
206 23020970

LOT 90 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2550 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ERIK J. PEARSON JR
PENNY M. PEARSON
2550 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $284,0001 0.411 $310,200
$284,000Totals 0.411 $310,200$26,200

206 23010420

LOT 129 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.410

2555 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

RANDY AND DOREEN FROST 
FAMILY 
2555 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $245,7001 0.537 $272,600
$245,700Totals 0.537 $272,600$26,900

206 23020980

LOT 91 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.537

2560 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

D RICHARD BARDER
2560 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $200,3001 0.406 $226,500
$200,300Totals 0.406 $226,500$26,200

206 23010430

LOT 130 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.408

2565 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DWIGHT G. CRAWFORD
DOROTHY A. CRAWFORD
2565 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $203,7001 0.458 $228,400
$203,700Totals 0.458 $228,400$24,700

206 22980105

LOT 1 HERMITAGE TERRACE AND THAT PART OF  
OUTLOT 1 ADJACENT

0.458

2570 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

KEVIN M. GARDNER
ATTN #166
6608 GULF FREEWAY S STE 600
LA MARQUE  TX 77568-4096

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $169,1001 0.458 $177,600
$169,100Totals 0.458 $177,600$8,500

206 22980110

UNIT A BLARNEY STONE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM

0.458

2580 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

TMARK PROPERTIES  LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $167,4001 0.000 $175,900
$167,400Totals 0.000 $175,900$8,500

206 22980113

UNIT B BLARNEY STONE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM

0.458

2582 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

TMARK PROPERTIES  LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,700 $239,7001 0.458 $264,400

$239,700Totals 0.458 $264,400$24,700
206 22980115

LOT 3 HERMITAGE TERRACE AND THAT PART OF  
OUTLOT 1 ADJACENT

0.458

2600 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

DESIREE METZGER
2602 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $192,7001 0.458 $217,400
$192,700Totals 0.458 $217,400$24,700

206 22980120

LOT 4 HERMITAGE TERRACE AND THAT PART OF  
OUTLOT 1 ADJACENT

0.458

2610 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $229,6001 0.458 $254,300
$229,600Totals 0.458 $254,300$24,700

206 22980125

LOT 5 HERMITAGE TERRACE AND THAT PART OF  
OUTLOT 1 ADJACENT

0.458

2620 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

BRADLEY J. NELSON
5637 EASY ST
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-9654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $271,5001 0.458 $296,200
$271,500Totals 0.458 $296,200$24,700

206 22980130

LOT 6 HERMITAGE TERRACE AND THAT PART OF  
OUTLOT 1 ADJACENT

0.458

2630 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

ESPERANZA SANCHEZ
ALEJANDRA GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
2630 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $273,1001 0.558 $298,200
$273,100Totals 0.558 $298,200$25,100

206 22980135

LOT 7 HERMITAGE TERRACE AND THAT PART OF  
OUTLOT 1 ADJACENT

0.558

2640 Blarney Stone Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MAC PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  LLC
3236 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.027 $0
$0Totals 0.027 $0$0

206 13550320

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 340, 341, 342 & 343

0.027

106 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $110,8001 0.227 $121,900
$110,800Totals 0.227 $121,900$11,100

206 13550350

LOT 32 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.227

112 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $266,0001 0.252 $282,000

$266,000Totals 0.252 $282,000$16,000
206 13550330

LOT 34 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT EX LAND 
CONVEYED TO CITY OF BELOIT CARD 160 IMAGES 
578- 579  AKA DOC# 980865 REC JANUARY 13, 1984

0.301

113 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

JARON BERTELSEN
5609 THOMPSON DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9380

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $275,2001 0.127 $284,700
$275,200Totals 0.127 $284,700$9,500

206 13550335

LOT 35 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.157

117 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CELSO E. BAYLON
RICHARD BAYLON
516 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $35,8001 0.373 $52,500
$35,800Totals 0.373 $52,500$16,700

206 13550355

LOT 33 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.373

118 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $65,4001 0.341 $84,300
$65,400Totals 0.341 $84,300$18,900

206 13550340

LOT 36 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.405

127 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

PTB RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $01 0.540 $20,900
$0Totals 0.540 $20,900$20,900

206 13550360

LOT 27 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.541

130 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,800 $63,7002 0.188 $96,500
$63,700Totals 0.188 $96,500$32,800

206 13550660

LOT 26 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.188

204 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $182,9001 0.228 $196,400
$182,900Totals 0.228 $196,400$13,500

206 13550670

LOT 25 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.227

208 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

RAYMOND LOUIS TENEBRUSO
MARGARET KATHRYN NEWTON
208 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.734 $0

$0Totals 0.734 $0$0
206 13550665

OUTLOTS 4 & 5 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.715

215 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.290 $0
$0Totals 0.290 $0$0

206 13550675

LOT 17 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.292

216 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

OVERFLOWING CUP TOTAL LIFE 
CEN
PO BOX 1075
DAVID FOGDERUD
BELOIT  WI 53512-1075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $198,0001 0.162 $209,800
$198,000Totals 0.162 $209,800$11,800

206 13551055

LOT 10 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.164

304 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,200 $01 0.298 $3,200
$0Totals 0.298 $3,200$3,200

206 13551070

OUTLOT 2 & 3 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.259

319 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

KENNETH F. MARKLEY JR
LAURA A. MARKLEY
320 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $197,0001 0.920 $223,800
$197,000Totals 0.920 $223,800$26,800

206 13551085

LOTS 1, 2, 8 & 9 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.922

320 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

KENNETH F. MARKLEY JR
LAURA A. MARKLEY
320 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.121 $0
$0Totals 0.121 $0$0

206 13551075

OUTLOT 1 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.309

333 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $01 0.133 $5,000
$0Totals 0.133 $5,000$5,000

206 13551480

E 88 FT L 147 HACKETTS ADD

0.133

402 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DONTA T. EVANS
TARA D. EVANS
4209 SPARROW HAWK DR
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-8611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,700 $45,9002 0.337 $104,600

$45,900Totals 0.337 $104,600$58,700
206 13530005

S 114.8 FT L 109 HACKETTS ADD

0.337

407 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $170,6001 0.200 $182,900
$170,600Totals 0.200 $182,900$12,300

206 13551485

L 146 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

410 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

EUGENE R. KAYE  JR
TERESA J. KAYE
410 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 13551490

L 111 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

416 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $78,5001 0.200 $90,800
$78,500Totals 0.200 $90,800$12,300

206 13530010

S 66 FT OF N 149.2 FT L 109 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

417 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES P. CARSON
417 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.018 $0
$0Totals 0.018 $0$0

206 13551496

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS, 337, 338 & 339

0.018

422 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $133,3001 0.356 $152,200
$133,300Totals 0.356 $152,200$18,900

206 13530015

S 34 FT L 108 & N 83.2 FT L 109 HACKETTS ADD

0.356

423 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT J. LYNCH
JACQUELINE M. LYNCH
918 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.174 $12,300
$0Totals 0.174 $12,300$12,300

206 13560375

E 83.71 FT L 101 & E 83.71 FT OF S 24.75 FT L 102 
HACKETTS ADD

0.175

502 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

KEITH SEABERG
MARY SEABERG
512 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $171,8001 0.248 $184,300

$171,800Totals 0.248 $184,300$12,500
206 13560380

S 16.5 FT L 103, N 41.25 FT L 102, S 57.75 FT OF N 
107.25 FT L 100 HACKETTS ADD

0.249

512 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MARY C. BOURQUE
512 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.146 $0
$0Totals 0.146 $0$0

206 13530035

W 96 FT OF N 1/2 L 106 & W 96 FT OF S 1/2 L 105 
HACKETTS ADD

0.146

515 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NEW COVENANT CHURCH
PO BOX 1191
BELOIT  WI 53512-1191

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $104,3001 0.213 $115,300
$104,300Totals 0.213 $115,300$11,000

206 13560385

N 49.5 FT OF LOTS 100 & 103 HACKETTS ADD

0.214

518 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL A. WORDEN
518 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $159,4001 0.306 $173,400
$159,400Totals 0.306 $173,400$14,000

206 13560390

L 104 & E 70 FT OF S 66 FT L 9 HACKETTS ADD

0.307

524 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

KELSEY STEWART
FREDRICK STEWART
524 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $187,1001 0.264 $201,000
$187,100Totals 0.264 $201,000$13,900

206 13560395

S 66 FT L 10 & PART L 9 COM SW COR L 10, TH WLY 
75.3 FT TH NLY 66 FT TH ELY 75.3 FT TH SLY 66 FT 
TO POB HACKETTS ADD.

0.265

528 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

BETH D. DOERRFELD
528 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $77,4001 0.103 $85,400
$77,400Totals 0.103 $85,400$8,000

206 13560400

PART LOTS 9 & 10 HACKETTS ADD COM 115 FT S 
OF NE COR L 10, TH SLY 50 FT, TH WLY 100 FT, TH 
NLY 25 FT, THE ELY 20 FT, TH NLY 25 FT, TH ELY 80 

0.104

534 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

GUY P. LARSON JR
534 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $152,0001 0.176 $164,500
$152,000Totals 0.176 $164,500$12,500

206 13530355

LOTS 1, 2, & 3 BRITTANS SUB, SUBJECT TO R/W 
OVER LOTS 1&3

0.170

617 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIL R. KERWIN
623 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$55,900 $59,0002 0.321 $114,900

$59,000Totals 0.321 $114,900$55,900
206 13561050

L 2 CSM #840252 V 5 PAGES 185 & 186

0.321

618 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $69,4002 0.156 $96,600
$69,400Totals 0.156 $96,600$27,200

206 13530345

W 141.07 FT L 35 TENNEYS ADD & N 16.5 FT LOTS 
73&74 HACKETTS ADD

0.156

623 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIL R. KERWIN
623 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $189,9001 0.202 $202,900
$189,900Totals 0.202 $202,900$13,000

206 13561060

L 1 CSM #840252 V 5 PAGES 185 & 186

0.204

626 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.699 $0
$0Totals 0.699 $0$0

206 13530340

L 34 TENNEYS ADD

0.699

631 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,400 $1,030,6002 0.387 $1,098,000
$1,030,600Totals 0.387 $1,098,000$67,400

206 13561360

THE E 129 FT L 37 AND THE S 27 FT OF THE E 115 
FT L 36 TENNEYS ADD

0.387

640 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN PASSIVE HOLDING  LLC
1624 HOBBS DR STE 1
DELAVAN  WI 53115-2000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,200 $120,9002 0.208 $157,100
$120,900Totals 0.208 $157,100$36,200

206 13561370

N 78.6 FT OF E 115.11 FT L 36 TENNEYS ADD EXC 
THE W 18 INCHES THEREOF

0.208

654 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MAURICIO FLORES
315 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.092 $0
$0Totals 1.092 $0$0

206 13530330

L 1 GASTONS SUB & PART L 33 TENNEYS ADD COM 
N W COR L 33, TH SLY 204 FT, TH ELY 231.66 FT, TH 
NLY 72 FT, TH WLY 66 FT, TH NLY 132 FT, TH WLY 

1.092

657 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

UNITED CHURCH OF BELOIT
657 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $62,4001 0.115 $70,800

$62,400Totals 0.115 $70,800$8,400
206 13570700

PART OF LOTS 17 & 18 B 8 WALKERS ADD COM NE 
COR L 18, TH WLY 100 FT, TH SLY 50 FT TH ELY 100 
FT, TH NLY 50 FT TO POB

0.115

710 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DEJA STAGGS ET AL
C/O DAVID W. AMSTUTZ
731 LOOMIS DR
ROCKTON, IL 61072-2153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $51,4001 0.145 $60,700
$51,400Totals 0.145 $60,700$9,300

206 13570705

S 48 FT L 13 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.145

714 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SUSAN J. LEONARD
714 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $28,5001 0.200 $40,800
$28,500Totals 0.200 $40,800$12,300

206 13520095

L 16 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

717 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL EPIFANIO ALVAREZ
717 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $143,1001 0.148 $152,600
$143,100Totals 0.148 $152,600$9,500

206 13570710

N 18 FT L 13 & S 31 FT L 12 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.148

720 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CHELSEA WINDMOELLERSCHMIT
720 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.200 $12,300
$0Totals 0.200 $12,300$12,300

206 13520090

L 15 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

723 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

JENNIFER MICHELE ERDMAN
729 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $98,0001 0.161 $108,200
$98,000Totals 0.161 $108,200$10,200

206 13570715

N 35 FT L 12 AND S 18 FT L 9 B 8 WALKERS ADD

161.000

726 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL A. CEPEDA
MARIE A. CEPEDA
N615 BLACKHAWK BLUFF DR
MILTON  WI 53563-9508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $97,8001 0.164 $108,100
$97,800Totals 0.164 $108,100$10,300

206 13570720

N 48 FT L 9 AND S 6 FT L 8 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.164

728 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $136,6001 0.200 $148,900

$136,600Totals 0.200 $148,900$12,300
206 13520085

L 14 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

729 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

JENNIFER MICHELE ERDMAN
729 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $121,5001 0.182 $132,800
$121,500Totals 0.182 $132,800$11,300

206 13570725

N 60 FT L 8 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.182

736 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLES J. NEWMAN
BRENDA L. NEWMAN
736 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 13520080

L13 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

737 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $168,9001 0.200 $181,200
$168,900Totals 0.200 $181,200$12,300

206 13570730

LOT 5 BLOCK 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

744 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD RAY III
HANNAH JOHNSON
744 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.430 $0
$0Totals 1.430 $0$0

206 13520070

LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12 B 9 WALKERS ADD

1.430

749 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

OUR SAVIORS LUTHERAN CHURCH
749 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $142,1001 0.200 $154,400
$142,100Totals 0.200 $154,400$12,300

206 13570735

L 4 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

750 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

BRUCE J. BERGER
750 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $142,6001 0.200 $154,900
$142,600Totals 0.200 $154,900$12,300

206 13570740

L 1 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

756 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MATTHEW A. FEBUS
LEJAY J. WIKE
PO BOX 811
BELOIT  WI 53512-0811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $187,1001 0.123 $196,100

$187,100Totals 0.123 $196,100$9,000
206 13520400

S 54.3 FT OF W 99 FT L 1 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.123

801 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

THEODORE W. CRAIG
202 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $120,4001 0.102 $128,000
$120,400Totals 0.102 $128,000$7,600

206 13520550

N 44.7 FT OF S 99 FT OF THE W 99 FT L 1 B 12 
MERRILLS ADD

0.102

807 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DALLAS BENNETT ET AL
807 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $137,8001 0.388 $157,900
$137,800Totals 0.388 $157,900$20,100

206 13571530

L 17 & L 20 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.390

810 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MUOI DUONG
810 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $75,6001 0.114 $84,000
$75,600Totals 0.114 $84,000$8,400

206 13520545

N 49.5 FT OF S 148.5 FT OF W 99 FT L 1 B 12 
MERRILLS ADD

0.113

811 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

TAYLOR'D UP ENTERPRISE  A WISC
16 GILBERT TER
MACHESNEY PARK  IL 61115-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $124,1001 0.194 $136,100
$124,100Totals 0.194 $136,100$12,000

206 13571535

L 16 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

816 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

KYLE MARENO
816 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $103,0001 0.170 $113,200
$103,000Totals 0.170 $113,200$10,200

206 13520540

N 49.5 FT OF W 148.5 FT L 1 B 12 MERRILLS ADD 
ALSO SUBJECT TO 7FT OFF THE NORTH SIDE OF 
THE W99 FT OF SAID PARCEL TO BE USED 

0.170

817 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ELIZABETH H. SCHWARZ
817 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $140,6001 0.194 $152,600
$140,600Totals 0.194 $152,600$12,000

206 13571540

L 13 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

822 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $140,7001 0.200 $153,000

$140,700Totals 0.200 $153,000$12,300
206 13520535

L 8 B 12 MERRILLS ADD ALSO SUBJECT TO 7FT OFF 
THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE W99 FT OF LOT 8 TO BE 
USED TOGETHER WITH THE 7FT OFF THE NORTH 

0.200

825 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

KARL BRAUN
825 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $46,5001 0.194 $58,500
$46,500Totals 0.194 $58,500$12,000

206 13571545

L 12 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

828 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CKE INVESTMENTS CORP
N8998 AUSTIN RD
EAST TROY  WI 53120-2010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $124,4001 0.200 $136,700
$124,400Totals 0.200 $136,700$12,300

206 13520530

L 9 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

829 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MARC J. VANDERPAL
JENNIFER VANDERPAL
829 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.195 $0
$0Totals 0.195 $0$0

206 13571550

L 9 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

834 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

OVERFLOWING CUP TOTAL LIFE 
CEN
PO BOX 1075
DAVID FOGDERUD
BELOIT  WI 53512-1075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $109,0001 0.200 $121,300
$109,000Totals 0.200 $121,300$12,300

206 13520525

L 10 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.200

835 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

TRACEY L. PREDKELIS
C/O LEANNE M. VARNEY
835 BLUFF ST
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $147,7001 0.194 $159,700
$147,700Totals 0.194 $159,700$12,000

206 13571555

L 8 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

842 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLES JOHN LUBY
CHRISTINE MARIE LUBY
842 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $128,0001 0.200 $140,300
$128,000Totals 0.200 $140,300$12,300

206 13520520

L 11 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.200

843 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

FERNANDO A. CASTILLO JR
ANA K. MORENO TILANO
843 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $134,9001 0.194 $146,900

$134,900Totals 0.194 $146,900$12,000
206 13571560

L 5 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

850 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK E. RHODES
PAMELA S. RHODES
850 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $190,4001 0.200 $202,700
$190,400Totals 0.200 $202,700$12,300

206 13520515

L 12 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.200

851 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $119,8001 0.194 $131,800
$119,800Totals 0.194 $131,800$12,000

206 13571565

L 4 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

854 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES W. SIMMONS
854 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $109,6001 0.170 $120,300
$109,600Totals 0.170 $120,300$10,700

206 13520510

S 56.12 FT L 13 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.173

857 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

TARA LAMB
857 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $124,9001 0.129 $134,700
$124,900Totals 0.129 $134,700$9,800

206 13571570

E 88 FT L 1 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.130

860 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDRE NEAL SR
860 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $165,5001 0.170 $176,200
$165,500Totals 0.170 $176,200$10,700

206 13520505

L 14 & N 9.88 FT L 13 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.170

861 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $23,8001 0.387 $40,700
$23,800Totals 0.387 $40,700$16,900

206 13580815

S 124 FT OF E 8.25 FT L 25 S 124 FT L 26 S 124 FT 
OF W 1/2 L 27 S 66 FT OF E 1/2 L 27 AND S 66 FT 
LOTS 28, 29, & 30 B 8 TOOKS RE SUB OF WALKERS 

0.387

900 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $93,7001 0.147 $104,200

$93,700Totals 0.147 $104,200$10,500
206 13510005

S 66 FT OF W 97 FT B 11 MERRILLS ADD LYING 
EAST OF BLUFF STR

0.147

905 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SILVIA OLGUIN
905 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $92,7001 0.200 $105,000
$92,700Totals 0.200 $105,000$12,300

206 13510130

N 66 FT OF S 132 OF W 132 FT B 11 MERRILLS ADD 
LYING E OF BLUFF STR

0.199

909 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

AMANDA J. NICHOLS
909 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $108,1001 0.202 $120,400
$108,100Totals 0.202 $120,400$12,300

206 13580820

N 66 FT OF S 132 FT LOTS 28, 29, & 30, AND N 66 FT 
OF S 132 FT OF E 1/2 L 27 TOOKS RE SUB WALKERS 
ADD

0.202

910 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

BLANCA Z. ALMARAZ-LEANOS
URIEL MARTINEZ-RUIZ
910 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $106,4001 0.200 $118,700
$106,400Totals 0.200 $118,700$12,300

206 13510125

N 66 FT OF S 198 FT OF W 132 FT B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD LYING E OF BLUFF ST

0.200

915 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CHAD E. REYNOLDS
4617 BROKEN ARROW PATH
GAINESVILLE  GA 30506-7514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.167 $0
$0Totals 0.167 $0$0

206 13580825

PART OF LOTS 27 & 28 TOOKS RE SUB OF WALKERS 
ADD COM 132 FT N OF SE COR L 30, TH NLY 55.33 
FT, TH WLY 131.82 FT, TH SLY 55.33 FT, TH ELY 

0.168

916 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

AUXILIARIES BLESSED SACRAMENT
916 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $170,1001 0.167 $180,600
$170,100Totals 0.167 $180,600$10,500

206 13580830

PART OF LOTS 18 & 21 B 8 TOOKS RESUB OF 
WALKERS ADD, COM 188.33 FT N OF SE COR L 30, 
TH NLY 55.33 FT, TH WLY 131.74 FT, TH SLY 55.33 

0.168

922 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ERIC WOJCIK
359 MAPLE ST APT 4
STOWE  VT 05672-4276

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $101,1001 0.200 $113,400
$101,100Totals 0.200 $113,400$12,300

206 13510120

L 1 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.202

925 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SHERWOOD L. WAGNER
BRENDA L. WAGNER
925 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $174,2001 0.167 $184,700

$174,200Totals 0.167 $184,700$10,500
206 13580835

PART OF LOTS 17 & 18 B 8 TOOKS RE SUB OF 
WALKERS ADD COM NE COR L 17, TH WLY 131.81 
FT, TH SLY 55.33 FT, TH ELY 131.74 FT, TH NLY 

0.168

928 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIAM GRANT
RACHEL J. RILEY
928 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $137,5001 0.200 $149,800
$137,500Totals 0.200 $149,800$12,300

206 13510115

L 2 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.202

931 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SANDRA J. LEIVA
931 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $260,0001 0.200 $272,300
$260,000Totals 0.200 $272,300$12,300

206 13580840

L 16 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.200

932 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

JEFFREY KNEZEL
JENNIFER KNEZEL
932 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $141,0001 0.200 $153,300
$141,000Totals 0.200 $153,300$12,300

206 13510110

L 3 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.202

937 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIO H. DIAZ
JUAN C. DIAZ
937 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $96,3001 0.197 $108,400
$96,300Totals 0.197 $108,400$12,100

206 13580845

L 17 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

940 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

TINA M. RICHARDSON
940 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $99,6001 0.155 $109,400
$99,600Totals 0.155 $109,400$9,800

206 13510105

S 2/3 L 4 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.153

941 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW WRIGHT
127 HUNTINGWOOD DR
LANCASTER  PA 17602-1396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $145,9001 0.173 $156,700
$145,900Totals 0.173 $156,700$10,800

206 13580850

S 57 FT L 18 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.172

944 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CYNTHIA TORRES
944 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $72,8001 0.155 $82,600

$72,800Totals 0.155 $82,600$9,800
206 13510100

N 1/3 L 4 & S 1/3 L 5 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 
MERRILLS ADD

0.153

945 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $120,8001 0.155 $130,600
$120,800Totals 0.155 $130,600$9,800

206 13510095

N 2/3 L 5 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.153

951 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID A. CARPER
DANA CARPER
951 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $141,6001 0.218 $154,800
$141,600Totals 0.218 $154,800$13,200

206 13580855

L 19 & N 7.66 FT L 18 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS 
ADD

0.219

954 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

IRMA L. MURPHY
954 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $100,6001 0.115 $108,200
$100,600Totals 0.115 $108,200$7,600

206 13510090

S 38 FT L 6 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.115

957 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

LEON & WILMA FOXEN ET AL
DBA NISSI PROPERTIES
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $92,9001 0.200 $105,200
$92,900Totals 0.200 $105,200$12,300

206 13580860

L 20 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.200

958 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $120,9001 0.341 $136,300
$120,900Totals 0.341 $136,300$15,400

206 13510085

N 38.25 FT L 6 & L 7 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 
MERRILLS ADD

0.342

961 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ELIAZAR MARTINEZ GASPAR
MARIA I. TORRES
961 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.655 $0
$0Totals 1.655 $0$0

206 13581720

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 15, 16, 17 & 18 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

1.649

1000 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

ST JOHNS LUTHERAN CHURCH
1000 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $153,3001 0.158 $163,900

$153,300Totals 0.158 $163,900$10,600
206 13510660

S 60 FT OF W 115.5 FT B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.159

1003 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

TERESA A. PERKINS
1003 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5166

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $83,6001 0.158 $94,200
$83,600Totals 0.158 $94,200$10,600

206 13510785

N 60 FT OF S 120 FT OF W 115.5 FT B 5 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.159

1009 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $51,4001 0.153 $61,700
$51,400Totals 0.153 $61,700$10,300

206 13510780

N 58 FT OF S 178 FT OF W 115.5 FT B 5 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.154

1015 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

VIXX  LLC
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $77,2001 0.140 $86,700
$77,200Totals 0.140 $86,700$9,500

206 13510775

N 53 FT OF S 231 FT OF W 115.5 FT B 5 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.141

1019 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MARCO V. YANZAPANTA
1014 RAVINE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $88,0001 0.236 $99,400
$88,000Totals 0.236 $99,400$11,400

206 13510770

PART B 5 MERRILLS ADD COM 52.14 FT SLY OF SW 
COR L 5 ADAMS SUB, TH ELY 198 FT, TH SLY 52.14 
FT, TH WLY 198 FT, TH NLY 52.14 FT TO POB

0.237

1025 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $134,7001 0.200 $147,000
$134,700Totals 0.200 $147,000$12,300

206 13581730

L 5 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1030 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL J. KEENAN
LINDA C. KEENAN
1030 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $93,2001 0.236 $104,600
$93,200Totals 0.236 $104,600$11,400

206 13510765

PART B 5 MERRILLS ADD COM SW COR L 5 ADAMS 
SUB, TH ELY 198 FT, TH SLY 52.14 FT, TH WLY 198 
FT, TH NLY 52.14 FT TOPOB

0.237

1031 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $151,9001 0.200 $164,200

$151,900Totals 0.200 $164,200$12,300
206 13581735

L 6 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1036 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $96,5001 0.244 $109,200
$96,500Totals 0.244 $109,200$12,700

206 13510760

L 5 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.245

1037 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $131,2001 0.227 $143,100
$131,200Totals 0.227 $143,100$11,900

206 13510755

L 4 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.227

1043 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $47,6001 0.200 $59,900
$47,600Totals 0.200 $59,900$12,300

206 13581740

L 7 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1044 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIAM R. MIELENZ
1044 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $116,0001 0.227 $127,900
$116,000Totals 0.227 $127,900$11,900

206 13510751

L 3 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.227

1049 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MISHAR PROPERTIES  LLC
5212 S STATE RD 213
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $114,6001 0.200 $126,900
$114,600Totals 0.200 $126,900$12,300

206 13581745

L 8 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1050 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

MISHAR PROPERTIES  LLC
5212 S STATE RD 213
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $101,1001 0.129 $110,300
$101,100Totals 0.129 $110,300$9,200

206 13510746

PART L 2 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD, COM 
SW COR L 2, TH ELY 180 FT, TH NLY 4 FT, TH WLY 
84 FT, TH NLY 51 FT, TH WLY 96 FT, TH SLY 55 FT 

0.130

1053 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,900 $155,0001 0.145 $165,900

$155,000Totals 0.145 $165,900$10,900
206 13581750

L 9 B 1 HOPKINS ADD EX W 48 FT

0.142

1056 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $112,4001 0.121 $121,400
$112,400Totals 0.121 $121,400$9,000

206 13510740

W 96 FT L 1 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.121

1057 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 35

STEPHEN PUTNEY
LEEANNE PUTNEY
1057 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5166

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $198,4001 0.247 $213,000
$198,400Totals 0.247 $213,000$14,600

206 12650825

S 82 FT L 1 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.249

1104 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

SALLY R. RANKINS
1104 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $110,3001 0.366 $128,100
$110,300Totals 0.366 $128,100$17,800

206 12640005

LOTS 1, 2 & 5 KENNEYS SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.366

1105 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

KIMBERLY J. BOWN
1105 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $102,5001 0.149 $112,100
$102,500Totals 0.149 $112,100$9,600

206 12650830

N 17 FT L 1 & S 33 FT L 2 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.152

1110 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JESUS APREZA
MARIA E. AYALA
1110 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $136,7001 0.138 $145,900
$136,700Totals 0.138 $145,900$9,200

206 12640130

L 3 KENNEYS SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.137

1111 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $88,6001 0.138 $97,800
$88,600Totals 0.138 $97,800$9,200

206 12640125

L 4 KENNEYS SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.137

1117 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

ROSARIO D. PALOS
ERICA A. AVILA
1117 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $175,5001 0.150 $185,100

$175,500Totals 0.150 $185,100$9,600
206 12650840

S 50 FT L 3 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.152

1122 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JENNAERIC  LLC
7214 ARTIC FOX DR
MADISON  WI 53719-6217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $100,2001 0.358 $114,400
$100,200Totals 0.358 $114,400$14,200

206 12640120

L 15 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.358

1125 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BRONSON L. BLUM
843 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $81,6001 0.149 $91,200
$81,600Totals 0.149 $91,200$9,600

206 12650845

N 49 FT L 3 & S 1 FT L 4 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.152

1126 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NOE JAIMES JR
1126 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $210,7001 0.356 $224,900
$210,700Totals 0.356 $224,900$14,200

206 12640110

LOT 14 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.356

1129 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BRONSON L. BLUM
843 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $89,4001 0.146 $98,800
$89,400Totals 0.146 $98,800$9,400

206 12650850

N 48.5 FT OF S 49.5 FT L 4 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.147

1132 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

AARON R. DEJAYNES
MIRANDA M. DEJAYNES
1132 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $92,5001 0.149 $102,100
$92,500Totals 0.149 $102,100$9,600

206 12650855

N 49.5 FT L 4 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1136 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL J. KING
1136 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $136,5001 0.356 $150,700
$136,500Totals 0.356 $150,700$14,200

206 12640105

L 13 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.358

1137 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $114,4001 0.149 $124,000

$114,400Totals 0.149 $124,000$9,600
206 12650860

S 49.5 FT L 5 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1140 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

SUNNY SIDE UP HOME BUYERS  LLC
1369 N PORT WASHINGTON RD #104
GRAFTON  WI 53024-9333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $113,0001 0.353 $127,200
$113,000Totals 0.353 $127,200$14,200

206 12640100

L 12 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.357

1145 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

FLOYD SANDLIN
MARY SANDLIN
1145 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $104,9001 0.149 $114,500
$104,900Totals 0.149 $114,500$9,600

206 12650865

N 49.5 FT L 5 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1146 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

LAURA E. BRENTON
1146 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $87,9001 0.134 $96,600
$87,900Totals 0.134 $96,600$8,700

206 12640095

S 44 FT L 7 LYLES SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.134

1149 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

SAMMIE L. BEATY
1149 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $107,2001 0.134 $115,900
$107,200Totals 0.134 $115,900$8,700

206 12640090

S 22 FT L 6 & N 22 FT L 7 LYLES SUB OF B 4 
NOGGLES

0.134

1153 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NELSON NOE PEREA LOPEZ
1153 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $153,8001 0.131 $162,800
$153,800Totals 0.131 $162,800$9,000

206 12650870

S 49.5 FT OF E 114.01 FT L 6 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.131

1154 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

DEANNA L. LARSON
1154 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $80,8001 0.131 $89,800
$80,800Totals 0.131 $89,800$9,000

206 12650875

N 49.5 FT OF E 114.01 FT L 6 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.131

1156 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM R. DUCHARME
2045 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $98,0001 0.134 $106,700

$98,000Totals 0.134 $106,700$8,700
206 12640085

N 44.3 FT L 6 LYLES SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.134

1157 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JEREMY RIVERA-ROSADO
1157 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $150,1001 0.149 $159,700
$150,100Totals 0.149 $159,700$9,600

206 12651780

S 49.5 FT L 1 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1202 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

ALYSSA J. GARVEY
1202 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $112,2001 0.127 $122,400
$112,200Totals 0.127 $122,400$10,200

206 12640400

W 75 FT L 18 AND THE S 7.5 FT OF THE W 75 FT L 17 
B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.127

1203 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

CHARLES J. TURNER
ROCHELLE E. TURNER
643 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $127,4001 0.150 $137,000
$127,400Totals 0.150 $137,000$9,600

206 12651785

N 49.5 FT L 1 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1208 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

TIMOTHY A. SEACH
2443 S VICTORY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $114,1001 0.129 $124,400
$114,100Totals 0.129 $124,400$10,300

206 12640530

W 75 FT OF S 16.5 FT L 16 & W 75 FT OF THE N 58.5 
FT OF L 17 B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.129

1209 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BRANDON DALLMANN
1209 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $109,2001 0.149 $118,800
$109,200Totals 0.149 $118,800$9,600

206 12651790

S 49.5 FT L 2 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1212 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

ARTHUR AND NICOLE JOHNSON LIVI
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $71,5001 0.149 $81,100
$71,500Totals 0.149 $81,100$9,600

206 12651795

N 49.5 FT L 2 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1216 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GREGORIO MEDINA
PATRICIA MEDINA
1216 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $127,0001 0.208 $138,000

$127,000Totals 0.208 $138,000$11,000
206 12640525

L 4 STERNERS SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES

0.208

1219 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

AURORA RENTERIA
1426 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $87,0001 0.149 $96,600
$87,000Totals 0.149 $96,600$9,600

206 12651800

S 50 FT L 3 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.151

1222 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

KELLY K. SPOONER
1222 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $147,2001 0.208 $158,200
$147,200Totals 0.208 $158,200$11,000

206 12640520

L 5 STERNERS SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES

0.206

1223 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

ZACHARY KRIEGER
STEPHANIE BIECK
1223 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $101,8001 0.125 $110,000
$101,800Totals 0.125 $110,000$8,200

206 12651805

N 42 FT OF S 92 FT L 3 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.127

1226 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

CORRIE M. ANDERSON
1226 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $109,7001 0.208 $120,700
$109,700Totals 0.208 $120,700$11,000

206 12640515

L 6 STERNERS SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES

0.208

1227 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

CLEUS L. CAIN
EVENA J. CAIN
855 CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $87,5001 0.119 $95,400
$87,500Totals 0.119 $95,400$7,900

206 12651810

S 34 FT L 4 & N 6 FT L 3 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.121

1234 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,600 $163,4001 0.021 $167,000
$163,400Totals 0.021 $167,000$3,600

206 12640510

THE WEST 180 FT OF THE S 16.5 FT L 13 AND THE W 
180 FT OF THE N 33 FT L 14 B 5 NOGGLES ADDITION

0.206

1235 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

SEBASTIAN K. YOUNG-PIKULIK
1235 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 89 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $181,1001 0.197 $193,300

$181,100Totals 0.197 $193,300$12,200
206 12651815

N 66 FT L 4 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.200

1236 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $121,0001 0.207 $132,000
$121,000Totals 0.207 $132,000$11,000

206 12640505

N 49.5 FT L 13 B 5 NOGGLES ADD EXC A PIECE OF 
LAND BEG AT THE NE CORNER OF L13; THENCE W 
45.5 FT; THENCE S 49.7 FT ON A LINE PARALLEL 

0.206

1237 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NINA D. OWENS-NICHOLS
23520 111TH ST
TREVOR  WI 53179-9561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $121,0001 0.207 $132,000
$121,000Totals 0.207 $132,000$11,000

206 12640500

W 180 FT M/L OF N 49.7 FT L 12 B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.206

1241 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JENNIFER CARO
1241 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $134,2001 0.150 $143,800
$134,200Totals 0.150 $143,800$9,600

206 12651820

S 49.5 FT L 5 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1242 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

SAL'S RENTALS  LLC
10030 E RACHEL DR
CLINTON  WI 53525-8663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $130,3001 0.171 $140,600
$130,300Totals 0.171 $140,600$10,300

206 12640495

L 3 & S 49.7 FT OF W 34 FT L 4 LYLES SECOND SUB 
OF B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.170

1247 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $109,9001 0.149 $119,500
$109,900Totals 0.149 $119,500$9,600

206 12651825

N 49.5 FT L 5 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1248 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

RYAN SHAW
JESSICA SHAW
1248 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $207,2001 0.149 $216,800
$207,200Totals 0.149 $216,800$9,600

206 12651830

S 49.5 FT L 6 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1252 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

LILIANA P. REYES
1211 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $163,8001 0.171 $174,100

$163,800Totals 0.171 $174,100$10,300
206 12640490

L 2 & S 49.7 FT OF N 99.4 FT OF W 34 FT L 4 LYLES 
SECOND SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.170

1253 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

CHAD M. STEFFA
MALINDA A. STEFFA
1253 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $119,2001 0.150 $128,800
$119,200Totals 0.150 $128,800$9,600

206 12651835

N 49.5 FT L 6 B 1 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1256 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $179,7001 0.171 $190,000
$179,700Totals 0.171 $190,000$10,300

206 12640485

L 1 & N 49.7 FT OF W 34 FT L 4 LYLES SECOND SUB 
OF B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.170

1257 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BENJAMIN DILLAVOU
AMANDA GILBERT
1257 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $148,5001 0.203 $159,500
$148,500Totals 0.203 $159,500$11,000

206 12630005

L 10 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.203

1303 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH W. GERBER
1303 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $112,9001 0.140 $122,200
$112,900Totals 0.140 $122,200$9,300

206 12660575

L 13 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.140

1306 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BUFORD C. FRYE
JEAN M. FRYE
6207 S COUNTY RD D
BELOIT  WI 53511-9033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $69,8001 0.195 $80,700
$69,800Totals 0.195 $80,700$10,900

206 12630100

L 9 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.195

1307 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GENE B. BALIS
1307 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $98,7001 0.150 $108,300
$98,700Totals 0.150 $108,300$9,600

206 12660580

L 14 B 6 DOWS ADD  ALSO EAST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.150

1312 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

RANDALL WEBER
DEEDRA WEBER
1312 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $157,5001 0.188 $168,300

$157,500Totals 0.188 $168,300$10,800
206 12630095

L 8 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.187

1313 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

PORFIRIO OLIVARES CERVANTES
729 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $87,5001 0.180 $98,100
$87,500Totals 0.180 $98,100$10,600

206 12630090

L 7 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.179

1317 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

CHERYL L. TERRILL
1317 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $71,1001 0.150 $80,700
$71,100Totals 0.150 $80,700$9,600

206 12660585

L 15 B 6 DOWS ADD  ALSO EAST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.151

1318 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BONEH HOMES  LLC
C/O KT PREMEIR PROPERTY MGMT
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $103,7001 0.150 $113,300
$103,700Totals 0.150 $113,300$9,600

206 12660590

L 16 B 6 DOWS ADD ALSO EAST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.151

1322 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JACOB ROERIG
1322 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $115,3001 0.172 $125,600
$115,300Totals 0.172 $125,600$10,300

206 12630085

L 6 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.171

1323 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

MIRANDA R. BECKER
1323 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $124,2001 0.165 $134,300
$124,200Totals 0.165 $134,300$10,100

206 12630080

L 5 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.163

1327 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY MILLER
1327 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $92,7001 0.150 $102,300
$92,700Totals 0.150 $102,300$9,600

206 12660595

L 17 B 6 DOWS ADD ALSO EAST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.151

1328 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $87,2001 0.157 $97,100

$87,200Totals 0.157 $97,100$9,900
206 12630075

L 4 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.155

1333 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $145,0001 0.150 $154,600
$145,000Totals 0.150 $154,600$9,600

206 12630070

L 3 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.147

1337 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

CURTIS C. KNIGHT
GLENDA KNIGHT
1337 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $162,6001 0.146 $172,200
$162,600Totals 0.146 $172,200$9,600

206 12660600

L 1 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.146

1340 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

AMBER C. BARROWS
1340 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $102,2001 0.142 $111,600
$102,200Totals 0.142 $111,600$9,400

206 12630065

L 2 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.142

1343 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

LIZZIE GOLDEN
1343 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $71,0001 0.168 $82,000
$71,000Totals 0.168 $82,000$11,000

206 12670295

L 52 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.167

1514 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

DEAN GEORGE
STEPHANIE R. GEORGE
11211 N UNION RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-9373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $78,2001 0.135 $87,300
$78,200Totals 0.135 $87,300$9,100

206 12670290

L 53 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1520 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL V. OLMSTEAD
MARY ANN OLMSTEAD
1520 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $01 0.278 $16,300
$0Totals 0.278 $16,300$16,300

206 12670300

LOTS 62 & 63 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.279

1521 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT SPECIAL MACHINING CO  I
1504 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $47,8001 0.270 $63,800

$47,800Totals 0.270 $63,800$16,000
206 12670305

LOTS 60 & 61 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.270

1525 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

MCNAMARA ENTERPRISES  LLC
N4754 600TH ST
MENOMONIE  WI 54751-6566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $125,6001 0.270 $141,600
$125,600Totals 0.270 $141,600$16,000

206 12670280

LOTS 54 & 55 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.270

1530 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GERI R. PHOENIX
1530 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $01 0.135 $9,100
$0Totals 0.135 $9,100$9,100

206 12670315

L 59 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1537 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $49,0001 0.135 $58,100
$49,000Totals 0.135 $58,100$9,100

206 12670275

L 56 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1538 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $91,6001 0.135 $100,700
$91,600Totals 0.135 $100,700$9,100

206 12670320

L 58 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1543 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $217,5001 0.270 $232,100
$217,500Totals 0.270 $232,100$14,600

206 12670525

LOTS 76 & 77 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.270

1605 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NGUYEN K. HO
1605 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $01 0.135 $9,100
$0Totals 0.135 $9,100$9,100

206 12670500

L 80 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1612 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

MARK E. HIRST
DONNA A. HIRST
1034 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $173,5001 0.135 $182,600

$173,500Totals 0.135 $182,600$9,100
206 12670515

L 75 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1613 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

JULIA ROSAS A/K/A JULIA ROSAS 
JOSE L. AGUILAR
1613 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $66,9001 0.135 $76,000
$66,900Totals 0.135 $76,000$9,100

206 12670510

L 74 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1617 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NICHOLAS E. SCHNEIDER
HEATHER L. SCHNEIDER
1617 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $71,8001 0.135 $80,900
$71,800Totals 0.135 $80,900$9,100

206 12670505

L 81 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1618 Bluff St

Acres:Section: 26

NANCY DAVIS
1618 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $135,5001 0.214 $149,600
$135,500Totals 0.214 $149,600$14,100

206 13640625

L 34 ATHLETIC PARK ADD AND OUTLOT 1 OF CSM 
832765 VOL 5 PG 42, 43 & 44

0.213

415 Booker St

Acres:Section: 36

ALFRED R. FLOYD
415 BOOKER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $156,3001 0.254 $167,600
$156,300Totals 0.254 $167,600$11,300

206 13640635

LOT 19 & 28 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.244

418 Booker St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL D. BOUTELLE
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $162,1001 0.205 $175,800
$162,100Totals 0.205 $175,800$13,700

206 13640630

L 33 ATHLETIC PARK ADD & S 1/2 OF ATHLETIC ST 
VAC 6/3/74

0.203

419 Booker St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL SALLIS
419 BOOKER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $89,2001 0.055 $95,400
$89,200Totals 0.055 $95,400$6,200

206 13530295

L 10 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.056

248 Booth Dr

Acres:Section: 35

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,600 $212,3001 0.459 $248,900

$212,300Totals 0.459 $248,900$36,600
206 21940170

L 1 B 11 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.461

1909 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DONNA R BARE REV TRUST DTD 
OCT
DONNA R. BARE
1909 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,600 $213,7001 0.506 $252,300
$213,700Totals 0.506 $252,300$38,600

206 21940010

L 1 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.506

1910 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT A. HOLMBECK
1910 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $167,8001 0.544 $197,600
$167,800Totals 0.544 $197,600$29,800

206 21940390

L 2 B 11 BOOTMAKER MANOR & THE S 1/2 OF CINDY 
LANE VACATED

0.544

1919 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN M. SCHUTT
1919 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $154,8001 0.310 $182,700
$154,800Totals 0.310 $182,700$27,900

206 21940020

L 2 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.310

1920 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACALYN L. KING
1920 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $160,4001 0.310 $188,300
$160,400Totals 0.310 $188,300$27,900

206 21940030

L 3 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.310

1928 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JENNIFER S. MATTILA
1928 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $155,2001 0.310 $183,100
$155,200Totals 0.310 $183,100$27,900

206 21940040

L 4 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.310

1938 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DEBORAH E. CASPER
1938 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $208,9001 0.537 $240,600
$208,900Totals 0.537 $240,600$31,700

206 21940400

L 1 B 10 BOOTMAKER MANOR & N 1/2 OF CINDY 
LANE VACATED

0.538

1941 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CORINA M. HILL
1941 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,900 $176,4001 0.310 $204,300

$176,400Totals 0.310 $204,300$27,900
206 21940050

L 5 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.310

1946 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GARY W. SCHUMACHER
1946 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $153,9001 0.362 $184,100
$153,900Totals 0.362 $184,100$30,200

206 21940620

L 2 B 10 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.362

1953 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LEE W. ERICKSON
LAURA M. ERICKSON
1953 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $158,9001 0.310 $186,800
$158,900Totals 0.310 $186,800$27,900

206 21940060

L 6 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.310

1956 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

FALLS LTD GROUP  LLC
N85 W16110 APPLETON AVE
UNIT1124
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53052-5245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,600 $152,0001 0.506 $190,600
$152,000Totals 0.506 $190,600$38,600

206 21940610

L 3 B 10 BOOTMAKER MANOR & S 1/2 OF PENNY 
LANE VACATED 5/9/17 DOC 2077588

0.508

1965 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER L. HOLMES
RENE S. HOLMES
1965 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $150,2001 0.413 $184,400
$150,200Totals 0.413 $184,400$34,200

206 21940070

L 7 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.413

1966 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CODY P. HOPPER
1966 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $244,5001 0.275 $270,000
$244,500Totals 0.275 $270,000$25,500

206 21940080

L 8 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.275

1974 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN D. BREITEN
1974 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $188,9001 0.479 $226,300
$188,900Totals 0.479 $226,300$37,400

206 21940630

L 1 B 9 BOOTMAKER MANOR & THE N 1/2 OF PENNY 
LANE VACATED 5/9/17 DOC 2077588

0.480

1981 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS C. DOLAN
SHEILA M. DOLAN
1981 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $150,1001 0.275 $175,600

$150,100Totals 0.275 $175,600$25,500
206 21940090

L 9 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.275

1982 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BERNARD G. ANDERSON
1982 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $137,7001 0.275 $163,200
$137,700Totals 0.275 $163,200$25,500

206 21940100

LOT 11 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

1990 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DARLENE L. BREDEN ET AL
1990 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $200,4001 0.327 $229,500
$200,400Totals 0.327 $229,500$29,100

206 21940860

L 2 B 9 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.327

1991 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KATHRYN A. CARL
1991 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $161,1001 0.275 $186,600
$161,100Totals 0.275 $186,600$25,500

206 21940110

LOT 10 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

1998 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL R. STEARNS
1998 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $152,3001 0.241 $175,200
$152,300Totals 0.241 $175,200$22,900

206 21940120

LOT 9 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.241

2004 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS C. STOGSDILL
2004 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $226,7001 0.275 $252,200
$226,700Totals 0.275 $252,200$25,500

206 21940130

LOT 8 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

2010 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

NANCY J. KRESSIN
2010 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $211,8001 0.275 $237,300
$211,800Totals 0.275 $237,300$25,500

206 21940140

LOT 7 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

2018 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT D. BARLASS
TAMMY L. BARLASS
2018 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,300 $200,6001 0.379 $232,900

$200,600Totals 0.379 $232,900$32,300
206 21941090

L 2 B 8 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.379

2023 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN E. FREEMAN
MARY J. FREEMAN
2023 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $156,5001 0.241 $179,400
$156,500Totals 0.241 $179,400$22,900

206 21940150

LOT 6 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.241

2024 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY W. POPP
LISA A. POPP
2024 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $175,5001 0.275 $201,000
$175,500Totals 0.275 $201,000$25,500

206 21940160

LOT 5 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

2032 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN E. LYNCH
CATHERINE E. LAPORTE
2032 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $175,1001 0.241 $198,000
$175,100Totals 0.241 $198,000$22,900

206 21930005

LOT 4 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.241

2038 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KATIE L. HOOKER
2038 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $177,7001 0.275 $203,200
$177,700Totals 0.275 $203,200$25,500

206 21930010

LOT 3 OF REPLAT LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

2046 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SCHATZE FUNK RASMUSSEN
2046 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $213,2001 0.396 $246,500
$213,200Totals 0.396 $246,500$33,300

206 21930150

L 1 B 7 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.398

2051 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GREGORY D. WILSON
2051 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $194,9001 0.275 $220,400
$194,900Totals 0.275 $220,400$25,500

206 21930020

LOT 2 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.275

2052 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN MABIE
REBECCA A. MABIE
2052 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,900 $163,0001 0.241 $185,900

$163,000Totals 0.241 $185,900$22,900
206 21930030

LOT 1 OF REPLAT OF LOTS 10-18 B 2 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR

0.241

2058 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BERTHA I. SADLER
2058 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $167,4001 0.403 $201,100
$167,400Totals 0.403 $201,100$33,700

206 21930490

L 2 B 7 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.403

2061 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PETER C HALVERSON & NANCY L HA
C/O PETER C. HALVERSON
11931 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-8039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $194,7001 0.275 $220,200
$194,700Totals 0.275 $220,200$25,500

206 21930040

L 19 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.275

2064 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DUNG A. NGO
PHUONG NGO
2327 GRUBBS RD
CLINTON  KY 42031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $159,9001 0.275 $185,400
$159,900Totals 0.275 $185,400$25,500

206 21930050

L 20 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.275

2072 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KALMAN K. KOVACS
2072 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $174,3001 0.258 $198,500
$174,300Totals 0.258 $198,500$24,200

206 21930060

L 21 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.258

2104 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DERRICK L. DRAKE
2104 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $177,6001 0.436 $212,500
$177,600Totals 0.436 $212,500$34,900

206 21930500

L 1 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.437

2105 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SHANA J. LISTENBEE
2105 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.289 $0
$0Totals 0.289 $0$0

206 21930070

L 22 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.290

2110 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

FRANCISCAN SISTERS OF OUR 
LADY
2110 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 100 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,600 $187,8001 0.306 $216,400

$187,800Totals 0.306 $216,400$28,600
206 21930720

L 2 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.329

2119 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DANIELLE FOSS
2119 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $158,1001 0.324 $186,700
$158,100Totals 0.324 $186,700$28,600

206 21930080

L 23 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.318

2120 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

QUAN C. DAO
2120 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,700 $167,4001 0.450 $202,100
$167,400Totals 0.450 $202,100$34,700

206 21930090

L 24 B 2 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.451

2128 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JONATHAN A. BUHMEYER
2128 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $199,2001 0.333 $228,000
$199,200Totals 0.333 $228,000$28,800

206 21930095

L 25 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29 B 2 & LOTS 1 
THRU 4 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.337

2136 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHAN C. MARTON
576 S GRANT AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-4483

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $252,3001 0.399 $284,300
$252,300Totals 0.399 $284,300$32,000

206 21930100

L 26 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.399

2169 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DNO PROPERTIES  LLC
7723 E BUSS RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $178,8001 0.375 $211,400
$178,800Totals 0.375 $211,400$32,600

206 21930710

L 3 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.375

2266 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES R. WILSON
SUZANNE L. WILSON
2266 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $127,4001 0.281 $154,000
$127,400Totals 0.281 $154,000$26,600

206 21930700

L 4 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.281

2278 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CHRIS M MASON REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2278 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $215,0001 0.285 $243,000

$215,000Totals 0.285 $243,000$28,000
206 21930110

L 27 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.287

2279 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOANNE M KORN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1922 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $224,6001 0.321 $253,800
$224,600Totals 0.321 $253,800$29,200

206 21930690

L 5 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.315

2282 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT D. BACH
DANIELLE S. BACH
2282 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $223,7001 0.340 $253,800
$223,700Totals 0.340 $253,800$30,100

206 21930120

L 30, RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B2 & LOTS 1 
THRU 4, B3, BOOTMAKER MANOR, CITY OF BELOIT 
COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF WISCONSIN

0.364

2285 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ELIZABETH J. PAYNE-WEAVER
ROBERT H. WEAVER JR
418 HAMPTON CIR
GRAND PRAIRIE  TX 75052-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $177,9001 0.374 $209,100
$177,900Totals 0.374 $209,100$31,200

206 21930680

L 6 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.373

2286 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

EDWIN M. MANTEI ET AL
2286 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $206,5001 0.460 $237,800
$206,500Totals 0.460 $237,800$31,300

206 21930670

L 7 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.461

2290 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL R. WAKELEY
2290 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $179,9001 0.387 $212,500
$179,900Totals 0.387 $212,500$32,600

206 21930135

L 31 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29 B 2 & LOTS 1 
THRU 4 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.386

2291 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRENT S. SCHNEIDER
KIMBERLY L. SCHNEIDER
3557 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $163,6001 0.281 $190,500
$163,600Totals 0.281 $190,500$26,900

206 21920760

L 34 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.281

2301 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOEL ROMERO AVENDANO
2301 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $166,7001 0.160 $191,700

$166,700Totals 0.160 $191,700$25,000
206 21920815

LOT 2 CSM VOL 29 PGS 68-70

0.156

2302 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHEN R RUDISILL AND TRISHA 
2079 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $186,2001 0.246 $210,700
$186,200Totals 0.246 $210,700$24,500

206 21920780

L 35 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR AND THAT 
PART PLATTED BEG AT THE S COR OF L 37 

0.247

2307 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $163,7001 0.246 $188,700
$163,700Totals 0.246 $188,700$25,000

206 21920820

LOT 1 CSM VOL 29 PGS 68-70

0.246

2308 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHEN R RUDISILL AND TRISHA 
2079 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $137,2001 0.000 $151,200
$137,200Totals 0.000 $151,200$14,000

206 21920800

UNIT 2 THE SHERRY, A CONDOMINIUM, EXCEPT 
THAT PART PLATTED BEG AT THE S COR OF L 37 
AFORESAID;THENCE N 61 DEG 27' 06" W ALONG 

6.769

2311 Bootmaker Dr

Acres:Section: 19

RICARDO VALDEZ
JAMIE ALBERTIE
2311 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $01 0.242 $23,900
$0Totals 0.242 $23,900$23,900

206 21921500

L 6 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.244

2470 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

HARJINDER S. SAMRA
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,200 $176,3001 0.516 $214,500
$176,300Totals 0.516 $214,500$38,200

206 21921050

L 4 CSM V 11 PGS 516 & 517

0.516

2472 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

JASON ROY OTTINGER
SHERRIE OTTINGER
2472 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $162,3001 0.266 $187,900
$162,300Totals 0.266 $187,900$25,600

206 21921490

L 7 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.266

2474 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

TIM AND BRIGETTE KIRICHKOW FAM
2474 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,900 $207,7001 0.287 $234,600

$207,700Totals 0.287 $234,600$26,900
206 21921480

L 8 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.288

2478 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

DOMINIQUE ROGERS
2478 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $153,6001 0.395 $185,600
$153,600Totals 0.395 $185,600$32,000

206 21921470

L 9 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.395

2483 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

DENNIS P. ELLIS
2483 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.313 $0
$0Totals 0.313 $0$0

206 21921460

L 10 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.313

2487 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

OUR LADY OF ASSUMPTION PARISH
2222 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $192,7001 0.402 $226,500
$192,700Totals 0.402 $226,500$33,800

206 21921060

L 2 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.402

2488 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN M. PICKART
2488 BOOTMAKER DR N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $174,3001 0.294 $201,900
$174,300Totals 0.294 $201,900$27,600

206 21921450

L 11 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.296

2491 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL S. MARX
DANIELLE A. MARX
2491 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $152,9001 0.307 $181,200
$152,900Totals 0.307 $181,200$28,300

206 21921070

L 3 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.309

2492 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT HEILMAN
2492 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $139,9001 0.279 $166,400
$139,900Totals 0.279 $166,400$26,500

206 21921440

L 12 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2495 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT WILLIAMSON
2495 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $155,4001 0.310 $183,900

$155,400Totals 0.310 $183,900$28,500
206 21921080

L 4 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.310

2496 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD M & MYRTLE M SCHILL RE
2496 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $167,2001 0.279 $193,700
$167,200Totals 0.279 $193,700$26,500

206 21921430

L 13 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2499 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

ANNE C. BAUMAN
2499 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $215,6001 0.310 $244,100
$215,600Totals 0.310 $244,100$28,500

206 21921090

L 5 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.310

2500 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

EMILY K. NIE
2500 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $247,1001 0.279 $273,600
$247,100Totals 0.279 $273,600$26,500

206 21921420

L 14 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2503 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN M. DENU
KELLEY R. DENU
2503 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $191,5001 0.310 $220,000
$191,500Totals 0.310 $220,000$28,500

206 21921100

L 6 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.310

2504 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $160,4001 0.279 $186,900
$160,400Totals 0.279 $186,900$26,500

206 21921410

L 15 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2507 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

JUDY L. HALL
2507 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $168,8001 0.310 $197,300
$168,800Totals 0.310 $197,300$28,500

206 21921110

L 7 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.309

2508 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

GEORGE WOODS
PHYLLIS WOODS
2508 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $156,3001 0.279 $182,800

$156,300Totals 0.279 $182,800$26,500
206 21921400

L 16 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2509 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

JAY W. JENSEN
ANN L. JENSEN
2509 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $192,6001 0.306 $220,800
$192,600Totals 0.306 $220,800$28,200

206 21921120

L 8 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.307

2512 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

PETER C HALVERSON & NANCY L HA
C/O PETER C. HALVERSON
11931 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-8039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $159,7001 0.279 $186,200
$159,700Totals 0.279 $186,200$26,500

206 21921390

L 17 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2513 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

LOIS M. RADDATZ
2513 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $200,4001 0.315 $229,000
$200,400Totals 0.315 $229,000$28,600

206 21921130

L 9 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.315

2516 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

BONNIE L BLANCO REV TRUST OF 2
2516 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $138,5001 0.279 $165,000
$138,500Totals 0.279 $165,000$26,500

206 21921380

L 18 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2517 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

MELANIE FETTER
2517 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $171,7001 0.322 $200,600
$171,700Totals 0.322 $200,600$28,900

206 21921140

L 10 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.322

2520 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

STEFAN KYRYLENKO
2520 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $169,4001 0.279 $195,900
$169,400Totals 0.279 $195,900$26,500

206 21921370

L 19 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2521 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

JENNIFER L. TOBER
2521 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $204,1001 0.334 $233,600

$204,100Totals 0.334 $233,600$29,500
206 21921150

L 11 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.335

2524 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

SHARON M. BACKENGER
JEFFREY L. BACKENGER
625 E BALDWIN WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $195,2001 0.279 $221,700
$195,200Totals 0.279 $221,700$26,500

206 21921360

L 20 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2525 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

DITTMAR REVOCABLE TRUST
2525 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $185,5001 0.325 $214,300
$185,500Totals 0.325 $214,300$28,800

206 21921160

L 12 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.322

2528 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMOND R. LIPTOW
2528 BOOTMAKER DR N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $154,6001 0.279 $181,100
$154,600Totals 0.279 $181,100$26,500

206 21921350

L 21 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2529 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL D. MCQUEEN
KATI N. MCQUEEN
2529 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $161,6001 0.325 $190,400
$161,600Totals 0.325 $190,400$28,800

206 21921170

L 13 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.322

2532 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

DENISE L. HAUGER ET AL
460 HIGHLAND VW
HOULTON  WI 54082-2408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $182,0001 0.279 $208,500
$182,000Totals 0.279 $208,500$26,500

206 21921340

L 22 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2533 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

CHRIS CARLSON
GERALDINE CARLSON
2533 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $167,4001 0.279 $193,900
$167,400Totals 0.279 $193,900$26,500

206 21921330

L 23 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2535 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM F. HOWARD
2535 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $185,1001 0.325 $213,900

$185,100Totals 0.325 $213,900$28,800
206 21921180

L 14 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.323

2536 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

O P. SIMON
GARDENIA W. SIMON
2536 BOOTMAKER DR N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $109,9001 0.279 $136,400
$109,900Totals 0.279 $136,400$26,500

206 21921320

L 24 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.279

2539 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

GLEN A. SWEDLUND
SUSAN W. SWEDLUND
2539 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $187,8001 0.325 $216,600
$187,800Totals 0.325 $216,600$28,800

206 21921190

L 15 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.322

2540 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

HENDERSON AVE UNITED 
METHODIST
727 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $204,1001 0.305 $232,300
$204,100Totals 0.305 $232,300$28,200

206 21921310

L 25 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.307

2543 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

GERARDO RODRIGUEZ
AMANDA HUERTA
2543 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $166,1001 0.387 $199,300
$166,100Totals 0.387 $199,300$33,200

206 21921200

L 16 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.387

2544 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

AVELL DUKES
2544 BOOTMAKER DR N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $229,5001 0.318 $257,400
$229,500Totals 0.318 $257,400$27,900

206 21921300

L 26 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.317

2547 Bootmaker Dr N

Acres:Section: 19

REILLY K. WEST
2547 N BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $286,3001 0.300 $314,200
$286,300Totals 0.300 $314,200$27,900

206 21941225

LOT 82 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.299

2244 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY P. JONES
VERENA P. JONES
2244 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,200 $309,5001 0.404 $340,700

$309,500Totals 0.404 $340,700$31,200
206 21941230

LOT 83 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.404

2245 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RYAN P. FRY
ASHLEY FRY
2245 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $245,6001 0.399 $278,500
$245,600Totals 0.399 $278,500$32,900

206 21941220

LOT 81 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.399

2254 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CHESTER L & JOANNE M KAMINSKI 
2254 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $343,9001 0.457 $375,400
$343,900Totals 0.457 $375,400$31,500

206 21941235

LOT 84 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.457

2255 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JONATHAN M. MOLAS MARTINEZ
JANE C. MOLAS
2255 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $261,4001 0.275 $287,000
$261,400Totals 0.275 $287,000$25,600

206 21941215

LOT 80 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.275

2264 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DONNA J. BLUM
2264 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $227,0001 0.275 $252,500
$227,000Totals 0.275 $252,500$25,500

206 21941240

LOT 85 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.275

2265 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

BOOKER T. STREET
CAROLYN R. STREET
2265 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $360,0001 0.301 $386,600
$360,000Totals 0.301 $386,600$26,600

206 21941210

LOT 79 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.300

2274 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MATHEW T. LORISH
EDEN W. VELLINGA
2274 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $226,0001 0.248 $250,200
$226,000Totals 0.248 $250,200$24,200

206 21941245

LOT 86 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.248

2275 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

LESLIE L & PEGGY A LUDENS REV 
2275 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 109 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,600 $296,1001 0.291 $322,700

$296,100Totals 0.291 $322,700$26,600
206 21941205

LOT 78 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.290

2284 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DOROTHY J. HARRELL
2284 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $223,6001 0.234 $247,500
$223,600Totals 0.234 $247,500$23,900

206 21941250

LOT 87 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.235

2285 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY A. ELLIS
2285 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $237,7001 0.256 $263,100
$237,700Totals 0.256 $263,100$25,400

206 21941200

LOT 77 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.255

2294 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RODERICK G. BRUNTON
ELIZABETH M. BRUNTON
2294 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $199,6001 0.240 $224,500
$199,600Totals 0.240 $224,500$24,900

206 21941255

LOT 88 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 8

0.240

2295 Boulder Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DOLORIS R RUCH REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2295 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $354,4001 0.336 $384,600
$354,400Totals 0.336 $384,600$30,200

206 21940560

LOT 14 TURTLE CREEK

0.338

1950 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN D. CARNES
SANDRA E. CARNES
1950 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,100 $254,4001 0.382 $287,500
$254,400Totals 0.382 $287,500$33,100

206 21940550

LOT 15 TURTLE CREEK

0.382

1960 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY G. WELTER
TAMMY A. WELTER
1960 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $282,8001 0.298 $310,900
$282,800Totals 0.298 $310,900$28,100

206 21940530

LOT 22 TURTLE CREEK

0.304

1975 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD F. VOGEL
KATHERINE A. VOGEL
1975 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 110 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,900 $251,2001 0.325 $281,100

$251,200Totals 0.325 $281,100$29,900
206 21940640

LOT 16 TURTLE CREEK

0.325

1980 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY W KLETT & KRISTI  ET AL
1980 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $277,3001 0.325 $307,200
$277,300Totals 0.325 $307,200$29,900

206 21940815

LOT 17 TURTLE CREEK

0.325

2008 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES P HOWE TRUST NO #1
2008 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,600 $344,7001 0.629 $387,300
$344,700Totals 0.629 $387,300$42,600

206 21940185

LOT 48 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.629

2306 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JUAN MANUEL MACIAN CLEMENTE
LAURIE A. OJEDA
2306 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,800 $317,4001 0.457 $356,200
$317,400Totals 0.457 $356,200$38,800

206 21940180

LOT 47 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.451

2308 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARK S & GLORIA M SENZ REV TRU
2308 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $305,8001 0.327 $335,500
$305,800Totals 0.327 $335,500$29,700

206 21941105

LOT 58 PLAT NO 6 TURTLE CREEK

0.327

2309 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

XHEMAL SALA ET AL
2309 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,700 $357,6001 0.436 $396,300
$357,600Totals 0.436 $396,300$38,700

206 21940225

LOT 10 TURTLE CREEK

0.436

2310 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ALEXIS MORAN
JOCELYN GONZALEZ
2310 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $312,6001 0.305 $340,500
$312,600Totals 0.305 $340,500$27,900

206 21941100

LOT 57 PLAT NO 6 TURTLE CREEK

0.305

2311 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DANNIE E. EVANS
JOEANN L. EVANS
2311 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,700 $248,6001 0.333 $278,300

$248,600Totals 0.333 $278,300$29,700
206 21940590

LOT 11 TURTLE CREEK

0.333

2313 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

HELMS FAMILY IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,700 $414,3001 0.432 $453,000
$414,300Totals 0.432 $453,000$38,700

206 21940230

LOT 9 TURTLE CREEK

0.432

2318 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY M. MCKEVETT
LISA A. MCKEVETT
2318 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $396,3001 0.333 $426,000
$396,300Totals 0.333 $426,000$29,700

206 21940580

LOT 12 TURTLE CREEK

0.333

2319 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RON J. MIXON
AMBERLY J. MIXON
2319 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,200 $494,5001 0.436 $533,700
$494,500Totals 0.436 $533,700$39,200

206 21940235

LOT 8 TURTLE CREEK

0.437

2324 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JOSHUA A. DROOGH
JOSH L. PETERSON-DROOGH
2324 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $298,9001 0.323 $327,900
$298,900Totals 0.323 $327,900$29,000

206 21940570

LOT 13 TURTLE CREEK

0.322

2325 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

THE ABRAHAM R RODRIGUEZ AND 
PE
2325 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,600 $362,2001 0.502 $404,800
$362,200Totals 0.502 $404,800$42,600

206 21940240

LOT 7 TURTLE CREEK

0.503

2330 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ALEJANDRO BARAJAS
IMELDA CAMPUZANO BARAJAS
2330 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,900 $547,3001 0.536 $590,200
$547,300Totals 0.536 $590,200$42,900

206 21940245

LOT 6 TURTLE CREEK

0.537

2336 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN M. ELDRED
HEIDI G. ELDRED
2336 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,900 $01 0.396 $38,900

$0Totals 0.396 $38,900$38,900
206 21940250

LOT 5 TURTLE CREEK

0.395

2342 Boulder Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN M. ELDRED
HEIDI G. ELDRED
2336 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $87,9001 0.215 $101,200
$87,900Totals 0.215 $101,200$13,300

206 21951280

LOT 47 AND E 1/2 L48 B8 LINDALE PLACE, TOWN OF 
TURTLE, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN

0.215

1990 Bradley St

Acres:Section: 19

MTWB INVESTMENTS  LLC
1131 E FITZGERALD LN
LEHI  UT 84043-7538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $134,5001 0.319 $152,300
$134,500Totals 0.319 $152,300$17,800

206 21950660

LOTS 1 & 2 BLOCK 6 LINDALE PLACE

0.320

2001 Bradley St

Acres:Section: 19

PEGGY J. MCKNIGHT
2001 BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $139,3001 0.215 $152,600
$139,300Totals 0.215 $152,600$13,300

206 21950710

L 8 & S 1/2 L 9 B 6 LINDALE PLACE

0.215

2035 Bradley St

Acres:Section: 19

KOLLIN LIEDBERG
LORENA BRAVO
2035 BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $115,8001 0.143 $125,200
$115,800Totals 0.143 $125,200$9,400

206 21950760

L 13 B 6 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2059 Bradley St

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL VRONCH
2059 BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $214,6001 0.234 $229,500
$214,600Totals 0.234 $229,500$14,900

206 21961850

L 1 C S M VOL 7 PG 342 & 343

0.234

2182 Bradley St

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES D. NORDENG
BERNADINE M. NORDENG
2182 BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $101,6001 0.138 $110,700
$101,600Totals 0.138 $110,700$9,100

206 21961840

L 23 B 9 LINDALE PL

0.137

2186 Bradley St

Acres:Section: 19

BILL FLORY
2186 BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,400 $170,0001 0.189 $189,400

$170,000Totals 0.189 $189,400$19,400
206 12410215

L 1 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1706 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

COLLINS PROPERTY SERVICES  LLC
N295 COUNTY RD K
SHARON  WI 53585-9733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $170,0001 0.177 $188,300
$170,000Totals 0.177 $188,300$18,300

206 12410230

L 16 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1713 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

JANE L. KINCAID
1713 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $170,7001 0.177 $189,000
$170,700Totals 0.177 $189,000$18,300

206 12410210

L 2 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1716 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

EDGARD R. HERNANDEZ
1716 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $166,8001 0.177 $185,100
$166,800Totals 0.177 $185,100$18,300

206 12410235

L 15 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1719 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

PABLO JUAREZ
ALICIA JIMENEZ
1719 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $165,1001 0.177 $183,400
$165,100Totals 0.177 $183,400$18,300

206 12410205

L 3 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1724 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

BOBBY BEAMON
1724 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $169,1001 0.174 $187,200
$169,100Totals 0.174 $187,200$18,100

206 12410240

L 14 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.174

1727 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DWAYNE D. STUCKEY
BRENDA K. STUCKEY
1727 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $179,2001 0.172 $197,100
$179,200Totals 0.172 $197,100$17,900

206 12410200

L 4 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.172

1732 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

NICOLE L. DELAWARE
1732 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $164,8001 0.182 $183,500

$164,800Totals 0.182 $183,500$18,700
206 12410245

L 13 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.182

1733 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

LORENZO HENDERSON
1733 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $184,3001 0.177 $202,600
$184,300Totals 0.177 $202,600$18,300

206 12410195

L 5 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1738 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

FRANK W SPAHOS & DOLORES A 
SPA
C/O FRANK W. SPAHOS
1738 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT, WI 53511-2506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $160,3001 0.177 $178,600
$160,300Totals 0.177 $178,600$18,300

206 12410250

L 12 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1741 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

JULIA M. RANDLES
RIAN P. RANDLES
1741 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $160,6001 0.177 $178,900
$160,600Totals 0.177 $178,900$18,300

206 12410190

L 6 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1746 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

EMILY A. GLYNN
1746 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $170,3001 0.177 $188,600
$170,300Totals 0.177 $188,600$18,300

206 12410255

L 11 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1747 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

SHVON C. CLAYTON
1747 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $169,2001 0.189 $188,600
$169,200Totals 0.189 $188,600$19,400

206 12410185

L 7 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1756 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

CLAUDE & AUDREY DYGART FAMILY 
C/O CLAUDE L. DYGART
1756 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT, WI 53511-2506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $140,4001 0.177 $158,700
$140,400Totals 0.177 $158,700$18,300

206 12410260

L 10 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1759 Bramble Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MAHLON K. HEMERLEY
1759 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$421,900 $02 2.450 $421,900

$0Totals 2.450 $421,900$421,900
206 22981810

LOT 2 CSM VOL 31 PGS 132 - 134

2.451

1750 Branigan Rd

Acres:Section: 29

SCHREIBER FOODS  INC  A WISCON
400 N WASHINGTON ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54301-5111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$386,400 $02 1.102 $386,400
$0Totals 1.102 $386,400$386,400

206 22910870

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 285, 286, 287, 288

1.100

1805 Branigan Rd

Acres:Section: 

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$225,400 $120,8002 1.000 $346,200
$120,800Totals 1.000 $346,200$225,400

206 22910900

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 117 TO 120

0.996

1875 Branigan Rd

Acres:Section: 29

JOHN PATCH AMUSEMENT 
BROKERS L
1875 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$173,800 $1,235,4002 2.101 $1,409,200
$1,235,400Totals 2.101 $1,409,200$173,800

206 22911000

LOT 2 CSM VOL 40 PGS 117 TO 120

2.101

1897 Branigan Rd

Acres:Section: 29

IRELAN REAL  LLC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$638,300 $562,0002 1.274 $1,200,300
$562,000Totals 1.274 $1,200,300$638,300

206 22981000

L 1 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 97 & 98

1.280

2600 Branigan Rd

Acres:Section: 29

MCGUIRE PROPERTIES  INC
400 MIDLAND CT STE 101
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $83,6001 0.203 $98,500
$83,600Totals 0.203 $98,500$14,900

206 23180003

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13 COM 32 FT E OF SW 
CORNER OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 31, TH NLY 90 FT, 
TH ELY 154.73 FT, TH SLY 90 FT, TH WLY 155 FT TO 

0.203

901 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

ALEXANDER HOFFMAN
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $191,1001 0.178 $204,300
$191,100Totals 0.178 $204,300$13,200

206 23180007

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13 COM 32.27 FT ELY & 90 FT 
NLY OF SW CORNER OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 31, TH 
NLY 50 FT, TH ELY 154.58 FT, TH SLY 50 FT, TH WLY 

0.178

907 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

FREDERICK A. BURWELL
CHRISTINE M. NELSON
907 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $153,5001 0.417 $182,500

$153,500Totals 0.417 $182,500$29,000
206 23180010

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13 COM 32.42 FT ELY & 140 FT 
NLY OF SW CORNER OF NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 31, TH 
NLY 118 FT, TH ELY 154.22 FT, TH SLY 118 FT, TH 

0.418

917 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

MATTHEW FEARNSIDE
TRISHA FEARNSIDE
917 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $122,6001 0.212 $138,200
$122,600Totals 0.212 $138,200$15,600

206 23180015

UNPL LAND COM 13.3 FT S OF A PT 33 FT E OF S 
COR 12 FT ALLEY IN MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND 
BREWSTER AVE, TH S 60 FT, TH E 154.22 FT, TH N 

0.212

925 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $125,3001 0.225 $141,400
$125,300Totals 0.225 $141,400$16,100

206 23180020

UNPL LAND COM AT PT 33 FT E OF S COR 12 FT 
ALLEY IN MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND BREWSTER  
AVE, TH S 13.3 FT, TH E 154.04 FT, TH NLY 60 FT, 

0.225

931 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

ANN GIBSON
931 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $132,6001 0.340 $154,100
$132,600Totals 0.340 $154,100$21,500

206 23180025

UNPL LAND BEG 114.7 FT N OF 12 FT ALLEY IN 
MAPLEWOOD PARK ADD, TH ELY 187 FT, TH SLY 80 
FT, TH WLY 177.72 FT, TH NWLY 21.65 FT, TH NLY 

0.341

941 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

NOELL ATWELL ET AL
941 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $120,1001 0.258 $136,600
$120,100Totals 0.258 $136,600$16,500

206 23180030

UNPL LAND BEG 174.7 FT N OF N LE OF 12 FT 
ALLEY IN MAPLEWOOD PARK ADDN, TH ELY 187 FT, 
TH SLY 60 FT, TH WLY 187 FT, TH NLY 60 FT TO P O 

0.258

947 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

LEON C. LEACH
JANE E. LEACH
947 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $222,4001 0.242 $240,800
$222,400Totals 0.242 $240,800$18,400

206 13610250

L 26 & E 25 FT L 25 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY 
VACATED

0.241

1000 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PHILIP RAMSEY
ERMA RAMSEY
1000 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $126,7001 0.202 $139,800
$126,700Totals 0.202 $139,800$13,100

206 23180035

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13 PART NW 1/4 COM 801.8 FT 
S OF NW COR SAID SEC, TH ELY 187 FT, TH NLY 47 
FT, TH WLY 187 FT, TH SLY 47 FT TO POB

0.202

1001 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

ANGELA MCLEAN
1001 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $163,3001 0.270 $180,500

$163,300Totals 0.270 $180,500$17,200
206 23180040

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13 PART OF NW 1/4 COM 691.8 
FT S OF NW CORNER SAID SEC, TH ELY 187 FT, TH 
SLY 63 FT, TH WLY 187 FT, TH NLY 62.8 FT TO POB

0.270

1007 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

MICHAEL L. DRAVUS
ANGELA M. DRAVUS
1314 BARHAM AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-1507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $132,8001 0.236 $148,000
$132,800Totals 0.236 $148,000$15,200

206 23180045

L 2 C S M VOL 3 PGS 324 & 325

0.236

1011 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

ERIKA D. ACEVES
1011 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $66,4001 0.236 $81,600
$66,400Totals 0.236 $81,600$15,200

206 23180050

L 1 C S M VOL 3 PGS 324 & 325

0.236

1017 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

KRISTI A. MURRAY
PO BOX 1155
BELOIT  WI 53512-1155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $99,9001 0.215 $113,800
$99,900Totals 0.215 $113,800$13,900

206 23180055

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 COM 582.6 FT S OF 
NW COR SEC, TH E 187 FT, TH N 50 FT, TH W 187 
FT, TH S 50 FT TO POB SEC 31-1-13

0.215

1029 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

TERRY SLOMINSKI
DEBRA SLOMINSKI
1029 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $157,8001 0.215 $171,700
$157,800Totals 0.215 $171,700$13,900

206 23180060

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13 PRT NW 1/4 COM 532.6 FT 
S OF NW COR SD SEC, TH ELY 187 FT, TH NLY 50 
FT, TH WLY 187 FT TO W LE SD SEC, TH SLY 50 FT 

0.215

1031 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

HUMBERTO IBARRA
MARIA D. IBARRA
1031 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $156,2001 0.215 $170,100
$156,200Totals 0.215 $170,100$13,900

206 23180070

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 S 50 FT OF N 482.6 FT 
OF W 187 FT SEC 31-1-13

0.215

1101 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

THOMAS J ALDERMAN REV TRUST 
OF
1101 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $144,8001 0.471 $158,400
$144,800Totals 0.471 $158,400$13,600

206 23180080

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 S 50 FT OF N 432.6 FT 
OF W 187 FT VOL 274 P 128 ALSO 50 FT FT PCL 
LYING E EXTD TO RR VOL 316 P 45 EXC VOL 524 P 

0.471

1105 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

SHANE V. SWART
AMANDA R. SWART
1105 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $151,0001 0.650 $170,700

$151,000Totals 0.650 $170,700$19,700
206 23180090

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 COM ON W SEC LE 382.6 FT S 
OF NW COR, TH E 400 FT M/L TO RR R/W, TH NWLY 
ON R/W 85 FT M/L, TH WLY 360 FT TO W SEC LINE, 

0.650

1107 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

CASEY F. EHLERS
TRACY M. EHLERS
1107 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $153,7001 0.096 $164,200
$153,700Totals 0.096 $164,200$10,500

206 13611060

E 69.6 FT OF S 36.78 FT L 14 & N 22.72 FT OF E 1/2 L 
16 & N 22.72 FT L 15 MENHALLS BOULEVARD 
TERRACE SEC SUB

0.095

1110 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HUMBERTO A. IBARRA MARRUFFO
1110 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $140,0001 0.395 $153,200
$140,000Totals 0.395 $153,200$13,200

206 23180100

UNPL LAND SEC 31-1-13, PART NW 1/4 COM 257.6 
FT S OF NW COR SO SEC, TH ELY 350 FT M/L TO RR 
R/W, TH SWLY 15 FT, TH SELY 45 FT M/L, TH WLY 

0.395

1111 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

FRANK MCINTYRE MARITAL TRUST
C/O FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUS
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-6226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $246,3001 0.227 $266,300
$246,300Totals 0.227 $266,300$20,000

206 13611065

LOTS 12 & 13 & N 8.33 FT L 14 MENHALLS 
BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB

0.226

1120 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 36

E RODNEY GOTTFREDSEN
KIM GOTTFREDSEN
1120 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $223,2001 0.558 $242,500
$223,200Totals 0.558 $242,500$19,300

206 23180110

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4, S 75 FT OF N 257.6 
FT EXTENDING E TO RR VOL 539 P 334 SEC 31-1-13

0.558

1125 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

COREY C. STEVENS
LYNSEY STEVENS
1125 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $215,6001 0.138 $228,200
$215,600Totals 0.138 $228,200$12,600

206 13611085

L 11 & S 15.33 FT OF LOT 10 MENHALLS 
BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB

0.139

1126 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TODD A. DEVER
ANTONIA VARGAS-DEVER
1126 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4766

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $184,6001 0.656 $210,800
$184,600Totals 0.656 $210,800$26,200

206 23180120

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 S 107.6 FT OF N 182.6 
FT EXTENDING E TO RR R/W SEC 31-1-13

0.656

1131 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

CORIAN R. DAVIS
1131 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $215,1001 0.138 $227,700

$215,100Totals 0.138 $227,700$12,600
206 13611090

L 9 EX THE N 14.89 FT & THE N 29.78 FT L 10 
MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SECOND SUB

0.138

1132 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID SOWL
PATRICIA SOWL
1132 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4766

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $166,0001 0.359 $184,400
$166,000Totals 0.359 $184,400$18,400

206 23180130

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 N 75 FT W OF RR SEC 
31-1-13 VOL 798 P 17

0.359

1141 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

NEAL R. QUINN
1141 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $203,8001 0.357 $227,600
$203,800Totals 0.357 $227,600$23,800

206 13611095

L 8 & N 14.89 FT OF LOT 9 MENHALLS BOULEVARD 
TERRACE SEC SUB, ALSO PARTS OF LOTS 25, 26 
MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB UNPL COM  

0.359

1148 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KENNETH S. MCMILLAN
1148 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4766

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $170,2001 0.337 $191,600
$170,200Totals 0.337 $191,600$21,400

206 23180140

LOTS 6 & 7 MENHALLS BLVD TERRACE SECOND 
SUB

0.337

1151 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

BRIAN M. WINKLER
TIFFANY R. KRAGENBRINK
1151 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $154,3001 0.255 $173,300
$154,300Totals 0.255 $173,300$19,000

206 23180150

LOTS 4 & 5 MENHALLS BLVD TERR SEC SUB

0.255

1155 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

GEORGE ROBINSON
PATRICIA A. ROBINSON
1155 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $141,3001 0.215 $156,800
$141,300Totals 0.215 $156,800$15,500

206 23180160

LOTS 2 & 3 MENHALLS BLVD TERR SEC SUB EX .05 
ACRES TO STATE OF WISC DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION CARD 443 PAGES 365-366

0.215

1165 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

MICHAEL A. BARRETT
1165 BREWSTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X2 0.249 $0
$0Totals 0.249 $0$0

206 23180170

L 1 MENHALLS BLVD TERR SEC SUB EX PART TO  
STATE OF WISCONSIN

0.025

1169 Brewster Ave

Acres:Section: 31

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSP
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON  WI 53704-2583

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $156,3001 0.310 $183,300

$156,300Totals 0.310 $183,300$27,000
206 11341110

L 1 B 11 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.310

1769 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

KENNETH PLANTIKOW
ROBERT PLANTIKOW
PO BOX 333
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-0333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $216,3001 0.321 $241,600
$216,300Totals 0.321 $241,600$25,300

206 11341010

L 2 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.321

1776 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

MARY SHUGA
1776 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $164,0001 0.275 $188,700
$164,000Totals 0.275 $188,700$24,700

206 11341120

L 2 B 11 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.274

1783 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

FERNANDO BADILLO
1787 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $162,3001 0.321 $187,600
$162,300Totals 0.321 $187,600$25,300

206 11341020

L 3 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.321

1784 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

KENNETH ELLIS
1784 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $171,4001 0.321 $196,700
$171,400Totals 0.321 $196,700$25,300

206 11341030

L 4 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.321

1790 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

RANDY W. HOLMBERG
1790 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $206,8001 0.321 $232,100
$206,800Totals 0.321 $232,100$25,300

206 11341040

L 5 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.321

1798 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

SUSAN K. WOODARD-BROWN
1798 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $184,5001 0.343 $213,400
$184,500Totals 0.343 $213,400$28,900

206 11341260

L 1 B 12 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.344

1801 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

K2 PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
ATTN KARI ZIEMBA
1815 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,300 $162,8001 0.321 $188,100

$162,800Totals 0.321 $188,100$25,300
206 11341050

L 6 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.321

1804 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

VICTOR S. CARDENAS
1804 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $158,6001 0.321 $183,900
$158,600Totals 0.321 $183,900$25,300

206 11341060

L 7 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.321

1812 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

CLIVE A N. HARRIS
1812 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $263,6001 0.304 $289,200
$263,600Totals 0.304 $289,200$25,600

206 11341270

L 2 B 12 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.304

1817 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

K2 PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
ATTN KARI ZIEMBA
1815 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $169,0001 0.321 $194,300
$169,000Totals 0.321 $194,300$25,300

206 11341070

L 8 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.322

1820 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

FRANK A. ANASTASI
1820 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $189,2001 0.323 $214,500
$189,200Totals 0.323 $214,500$25,300

206 11341080

L 9 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.323

1828 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

DARRYL R. PEACH ET AL
1828 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $187,6001 0.327 $212,900
$187,600Totals 0.327 $212,900$25,300

206 11341090

L 10 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.328

1836 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

LINDA T. SMITH
1836 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $190,2001 0.343 $219,100
$190,200Totals 0.343 $219,100$28,900

206 11341390

L 1 B 13 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.344

1837 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

LARRY L. AKERBERG JR
1837 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $163,2001 0.364 $192,700

$163,200Totals 0.364 $192,700$29,500
206 11341400

L 2 B 13 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.365

1851 E Briar Ln

Acres:Section: 13

DOMINIC D. SANDERS
1851 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.316 $0
$0Totals 1.316 $0$0

206 13540226

PART OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 BLK 59 OP, LOTS 3 & 4 CSM 
VOL 9 PGS 119-120, PART OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 59 OP, 
ALSO THAT PART PUBLIC LANDING

2.018

321 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$293,800 $2,769,5002 1.587 $3,063,300
$2,769,500Totals 1.587 $3,063,300$293,800

206 13540500

L 1 CSM V 8 PG 147; ALSO LOTS 4 & 13 EXCEPTEAST 
7" OF L 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

1.587

400 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

BLACKHAWK BANK
C/O FIRST MID BANK & TRUST  IN
PO BOX 499
MATTOON, IL 61938-0499

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.896 $0
$0Totals 0.896 $0$0

206 13540650

PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 100 
FT ELY OF SW COR L1, TH NLY 50 FT M/L, TH NELY 
18 FT, TH SELY 12 FT, TH NELY 62.5 FT, TH SELY & 

0.889

425 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,500 $02 0.016 $1,500
$0Totals 0.016 $1,500$1,500

206 13540701

THE WEST 22 FEET OF THE NORTH 28.46 FEET OF 
LOT 6, BLOCK 48 ORIGINAL PLAT CITY OF BELOIT & 
PARCEL "B" OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 9/11/14 AS 

0.000

427 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

430 EAST GRAND AVENUE 
HOLDINGS
ATTN ANN SHEA CONKLE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$330,800 $1,399,2002 1.787 $1,730,000
$1,399,200Totals 1.787 $1,730,000$330,800

206 13540465

LOTS 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 & E 7 FT OF LOT 13 BLK 
49 ORIGINAL PLAT

1.787

430 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

HARRIS ACE HARDWARE  LLP
PO BOX 467
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0467

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$167,900 $399,4002 0.907 $567,300
$399,400Totals 0.907 $567,300$167,900

206 13540625

LOTS 1, 2, 17, 18 & W 7 FT L 3 B 50 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.907

510 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

BRAUN LEASING LTD
510 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$159,800 $479,1002 0.863 $638,900

$479,100Totals 0.863 $638,900$159,800
206 13540620

LOTS 4, 15, 16, & E 66 FT L 3 B 50 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.863

522 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

BRAUN PROPERTIES  LTD  INC
ATTN FRED BRAUN
510 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$122,600 $6,1002 0.662 $128,700
$6,100Totals 0.662 $128,700$122,600

206 13540790

E 69.5 FT OF LOT 6, LOT 7,  8, AND 9 AND S 14 IN OF 
E 96 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 56 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.886

541 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$408,200 $1,743,2002 2.205 $2,151,400
$1,743,200Totals 2.205 $2,151,400$408,200

206 13540605

LOTS 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 AND 14 BLK 50 
ORIGINAL PLAT

2.205

548 Broad St

Acres:Section: 35

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,600 $1,7002 0.192 $37,300
$1,700Totals 0.192 $37,300$35,600

206 13650355

L 12 B 51 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.198

602 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,600 $293,6002 0.203 $331,200
$293,600Totals 0.203 $331,200$37,600

206 13650555

L 1 B 72 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.203

603 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$144,200 $1,352,2002 0.779 $1,496,400
$1,352,200Totals 0.779 $1,496,400$144,200

206 13650347

LOTS 2, 11, W 60 FT L 10, N 18.02 FT OF W 60 FT L 3 
B 51 ORIGINAL PLAT, ALSO LOTS 3 & 4 GREENS SUB

0.779

614 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

ATRIUM APARTMENT HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 67
WINDSOR  WI 53598-0067

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$113,500 $434,0002 0.613 $547,500
$434,000Totals 0.613 $547,500$113,500

206 13650560

LOTS 2, 3 & 4 B 72 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.613

615 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

RVB PARTNERSHIP
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,000 $131,3002 0.243 $176,300

$131,300Totals 0.243 $176,300$45,000
206 13650340

L 9, E 5.23 FT L 10, N 18.02 FT L 4, E 5.23 FT OF N 
18.02 FT L 3 B 51 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.243

622 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

PRETTY STREAM 1  LLC
N4310 ALPINE VILLAGE LN
CAMBRIDGE  WI 53523-9537

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.985 $0
$0Totals 0.985 $0$0

206 13650311

LOTS 1 & 2 GREENS SUB; LOTS 6, 7 & 8; ALSO L 5 
EXCEPT THE E 28 FT OF THE S 83 FT B 51 ORIGINAL 
PLAT, ALSO PARCEL VACATED 12-1-58 LOCATED 

0.985

628 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

THE SALVATION ARMY
PO BOX 1096
BELOIT  WI 53512-1096

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$102,600 $29,5002 0.554 $132,100
$29,500Totals 0.554 $132,100$102,600

206 13650581

LOTS 5, 6 & S 50 FT OF LOT 7 B 72 ORIGINAL PLAT & 
THAT PART OF SHORT STREET VACATED

0.554

635 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

RVB PARTNERSHIP
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $02 0.103 $19,100
$0Totals 0.103 $19,100$19,100

206 13650630

THE S 57.84 FT LOT 1 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.105

803 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

TLC PROPERTIES  INC
5101 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.577 $0
$0Totals 0.577 $0$0

206 13650635

LOTS 2 & 3 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.401

813 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

THE SALVATION ARMY
1706 18TH AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61104-7352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,800 $188,1002 0.204 $225,900
$188,100Totals 0.204 $225,900$37,800

206 13650645

L 4 & THE W 1 FT L 5 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.204

821 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

PETER L. MISCHLER
JULIE M. MISCHLER
3584 MOFFETT RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$478,300 $412,0002 2.587 $890,300
$412,000Totals 2.587 $890,300$478,300

206 13650440

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & W 1/3 L 12, LOTS 13, 14, 15, & 
16, ALL IN B 52 ORIGINAL PLAT, AND THAT 
VACATED PART OF ST PAUL AVE ADJACENT ALSO  

2.587

822 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

822 BROAD HOLDING LLC  A WISCO
625 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,000 $28,7002 0.253 $72,700

$28,700Totals 0.253 $72,700$44,000
206 13650430

L 11 B 52 ORIGINAL PLAT ALSO PARCEL 'B' OF POS 
REC 7/20/2021 AS DOC 2193719

0.253

834 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

GERARDO BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,900 $40,0002 0.248 $85,900
$40,000Totals 0.248 $85,900$45,900

206 13650650

S 96 FT OF E 3/4  L 7 & S 96 FT OF L 8 B 71 O.P.

0.248

845 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

FPS RENTAL  INC  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,400 $313,4002 0.489 $403,800
$313,400Totals 0.489 $403,800$90,400

206 13650695

L 2, 3 &  5 HALLS SUB BEING PART B 55 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.489

903 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

BINDI R  INC
DBA CLARK GAS STATION
903 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$283,300 $2,366,7002 1.530 $2,650,000
$2,366,700Totals 1.530 $2,650,000$283,300

206 13650540

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 258, 259, 260 & 261

1.530

910 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

COLE WG BELOIT WI  LLC
PO BOX 1159
DEERFIELD  IL 60015-6002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $77,1001 0.112 $84,300
$77,100Totals 0.112 $84,300$7,200

206 13650710

L 1 HALL SUB BEING PART B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.112

921 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

DLF   LLC
C/O DAVID L. FROEMMING
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER, WI 53190

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $269,0001 0.145 $279,500
$269,000Totals 0.145 $279,500$10,500

206 13650715

L 1 MESSERS SUB BEING PART B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.145

925 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES EXTROM
925 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.150 $0
$0Totals 1.150 $0$0

206 13650525

PART L 10 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM SE COR L 10, 
TH WLY 50 FT, TH NLY 36 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 
36 FT TO POB

1.178

1012 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,500 $89,2002 0.547 $129,700

$89,200Totals 0.547 $129,700$40,500
206 13650515

L 16 DOWS SECOND ADD PART B 54 ORIGINAL PLAT 
COM SW COR L 16, DOWS SECOND ADD, TH WLY TO 
E LINE L 4 MECHANICS GREEN, TH NLY TO NE COR 

0.547

1100 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL CROCKER
11716 FREEDLUND CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $02 0.155 $28,700
$0Totals 0.155 $28,700$28,700

206 13650510

L 15 DOWS SECOND ADD

0.155

1118 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL CROCKER
1100 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$153,100 $154,0002 0.827 $307,100
$154,000Totals 0.827 $307,100$153,100

206 13650806

LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, & W 20 FT L 9 DOWS SECOND ADD

0.827

1119 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,100 $34,7002 0.400 $108,800
$34,700Totals 0.400 $108,800$74,100

206 13650500

LOTS 12, 13 & 14 DOWS SECOND ADD  EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM ALL THAT PART ACQUIERED BY THE 
STATE OF WI, DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 

0.400

1126 Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

FPS RENTAL  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $93,2001 0.158 $103,800
$93,200Totals 0.158 $103,800$10,600

206 13640415

L 10 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD

0.159

1317 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID A. SOLVERSON
KERI M. SOLVERSON
10638 N MAIN ST
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $74,3001 0.165 $85,100
$74,300Totals 0.165 $85,100$10,800

206 13640420

L 11 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD

0.165

1325 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

PHILHARMONICRATE  LLC
3518 STONEBRIDGE DR
MADISON  WI 53719-4040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $81,1001 0.172 $92,100
$81,100Totals 0.172 $92,100$11,000

206 13640425

L 12 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD

0.171

1329 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

TOMAS RAMOS FLORES
CRYSTAL M. FURMAN
123 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $01 0.245 $14,500

$0Totals 0.245 $14,500$14,500
206 13640430

L 13 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD

0.245

1335 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

DSJ GENERAL CONTRACTING  LLC
N67 W13358 DAYLILY DR
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051-5291

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $01 0.182 $11,300
$0Totals 0.182 $11,300$11,300

206 13640435

S 1/2 L 16 EAST END ADD

0.182

1341 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

MARIE S. AYEN
11414 W BRANDHERM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $128,4001 0.200 $140,700
$128,400Totals 0.200 $140,700$12,300

206 13640440

L 15 EAST END ADD

0.198

1403 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

JESSICA L. ROMERO
1403 E BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.200 $12,300
$0Totals 0.200 $12,300$12,300

206 13640445

L 14 EAST END ADD

0.198

1409 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

JESSICA L. ROMERO
1403 E BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.200 $12,300
$0Totals 0.200 $12,300$12,300

206 13640450

L 13 EAST END ADD

0.198

1419 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

OPAL VANCE REVOCABLE TRUST
1425 E BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $74,5001 0.200 $86,800
$74,500Totals 0.200 $86,800$12,300

206 13640455

L 12 EAST END ADD

0.198

1425 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

OPAL VANCE REVOCABLE TRUST
1425 E BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $110,3001 0.200 $122,600
$110,300Totals 0.200 $122,600$12,300

206 13640460

LOT 11 EAST END ADD

0.198

1431 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

ARDITH J. CASTELLANOS
1431 E BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$600 $01 0.010 $600

$0Totals 0.010 $600$600
206 13640463

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 41 PGS 12, 13 & 14

0.010

1433 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. PAYNE ET AL
9315 74TH ST
KENOSHA  WI 53142-7680

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $122,0001 0.103 $130,300
$122,000Totals 0.103 $130,300$8,300

206 13640465

LOT 2 CSM VOL 41 PGS 12, 13 & 14

0.103

1435 E Broad St

Acres:Section: 36

MARY PAYNE ET AL
2040 S HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.115 $0
$0Totals 0.115 $0$0

206 13560805

L 20 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.115

705 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $70,5001 0.102 $82,500
$70,500Totals 0.102 $82,500$12,000

206 13560800

L 19 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.106

709 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $81,2001 0.061 $89,600
$81,200Totals 0.061 $89,600$8,400

206 13560795

L 18 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.061

717 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

OSIEL ORTIZ
ADELINA ORTIZ
717 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $114,8001 0.144 $128,900
$114,800Totals 0.144 $128,900$14,100

206 13560790

L 15 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.144

721 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

BENJAMIN DELONG
721 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $91,9001 0.112 $105,000
$91,900Totals 0.112 $105,000$13,100

206 13560785

L 14 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.112

731 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

ESTHER A DE MUNOZ M. SALVADOR 
731 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $86,1001 0.340 $113,100

$86,100Totals 0.340 $113,100$27,000
206 13560780

L 13 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 EX E 242.1 FT

0.340

737 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

CARLOS DIAZ ET AL
737 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $65,9001 0.119 $77,400
$65,900Totals 0.119 $77,400$11,500

206 13560775

L 12 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.119

743 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

KEY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS   LL
9174 BEAR CLAW CT
OWINGS  MD 20736-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $137,9001 0.101 $148,700
$137,900Totals 0.101 $148,700$10,800

206 13560610

L 20 PIERCES ADD

0.101

752 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

ROSARIO ESCALERA
DULCE SANCHEZ
1917 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.544 $0
$0Totals 0.544 $0$0

206 13560760

LOTS 2, 3, 4 & 5 CRONES SUB OF L 6 ASSESSORS 
PLAT 2 & S 57 FT M/L OF L 1 GREENWOODS 
SUB,WITH ROW FOR DRIVEWAY OVER L 5 CRONES 

0.544

757 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $114,8001 0.376 $146,600
$114,800Totals 0.376 $146,600$31,800

206 13560615

UNPL LAND, PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 35-1-12 COM 
NW COR L 20 PIERCES ADD, TH NWLY 155.8 FT, TH 
SLY 147 FT M/L, TH ELY 139.75 FT, TO POB

0.378

760 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

KRISTOPFER L. WEINER
760 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $99,5001 0.088 $108,600
$99,500Totals 0.088 $108,600$9,100

206 13560755

LOTS 1 CRONES SUB OF L 6 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 & 
PART L 1 GREENWOODS SUB

0.087

761 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $61,6001 0.248 $82,600
$61,600Totals 0.248 $82,600$21,000

206 13560750

L 5 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.248

767 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $93,8001 0.202 $110,400

$93,800Totals 0.202 $110,400$16,600
206 13560625

UNPL LAND PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 35-1-12 COM 
66.8 FT SELY OF NE COR L 17 PIERCES ADD, TH 
SLY 160 FT M/L, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NLY 134 FT M/L, 

0.206

774 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $65,8001 0.129 $76,900
$65,800Totals 0.129 $76,900$11,100

206 13560745

PART L 2 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 COM SE COR L 2 TH 
NLY 147.46 FT, TH WLY 41.19 FT, TH SLY 128 FT M/L, 
TH SELY 45.75 FT TO POB

0.129

901 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $101,9001 0.263 $126,200
$101,900Totals 0.263 $126,200$24,300

206 13560740

PART L 2 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 COM SW COR L 2 TH 
NLY 106.24 FT, TH ELY 41.19 FT, TH SLY 128 FT M/L, 
TH NWLY 45.74 FT TO POB; AND L 5 OLIVERS ADD.

0.264

903 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBB PARR
BRENDA PARR
903 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $74,1001 0.143 $88,100
$74,100Totals 0.143 $88,100$14,000

206 13560630

UNPL LAND PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 35-1-12 COM 
NE COR L 17 PIERCES ADD, TH SLY 118 FT M/L, TH 
ELY 59.5 FT, TH NLY 91 FT M/L, TH NWLY 66.8 FT TO 

0.143

904 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W. CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $60,3001 0.204 $76,500
$60,300Totals 0.204 $76,500$16,200

206 13560635

PART LOTS 16, 17 PIERCES ADD, COM AT NE COR L 
17, TH SLY 146 FT M/L, TH WLY 56 FT, TH NLY 172 
FT M/L, TH SELY 61.11 FT TO POB

0.204

910 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

ALAN MARTALOCK
PAMELA MARTALOCK
910 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $103,0001 0.083 $112,300
$103,000Totals 0.083 $112,300$9,300

206 13560730

L 4 OLIVERS ADD

0.083

915 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

KATIA MARIE RIVERA ROSADO
915 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $136,9001 0.215 $153,300
$136,900Totals 0.215 $153,300$16,400

206 13560640

PART OF LOT 16 PIERCES ADD NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 
35-1-12, D/A/F/ COM S LN BROOKS ST AT A PT 61 
11/100 FT NWLY FROM NE COR L 17, TH SLY 156 FT, 

0.214

916 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

RODRIGO DOMINGUEZ
MARIA I. ZUNIGA
2011 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.251 $0

$0Totals 0.251 $0$0
206 13560645

PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SW1/4 OF SEC 35-1-12 
OF TH 4TH PM D/A/F BEG S LINE OF BROOK ST 122 
FT SELY NE COR OF LOT 1 PIERCES ADD TH SLY 

0.251

918 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

IGLESIA EVANGELICA ESPIRITUAL
2730 S AUSTIN BLVD
CICERO  IL 60804-3149

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $81,4001 0.116 $94,700
$81,400Totals 0.116 $94,700$13,300

206 13560720

L 6 REITLERS ADD EX W 8 FT & PART L 5 COM SELY 
COR L 5, TH NLY 84 FT, TH WLY 38.42 FT, TH SLY 
67.3 FT, TH SELY 42.97 FT TO POB

0.116

921 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

QUAD D 57  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $67,7001 0.087 $80,100
$67,700Totals 0.087 $80,100$12,400

206 13560715

W 8 FT L 6 AND PART LOTS 1 & 2 REITLERS ADD, 
COM AT SE COR L 2, TH N TO PT 45 FT S OF NE 
COR, TH W 4 FT M/L, TH S 8 FT, TH W 72 FT, TH S 

0.088

927 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
ALMA ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $78,9001 0.289 $95,900
$78,900Totals 0.289 $95,900$17,000

206 13560650

UNPL LAND PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 35-1-12 COM 
NE COR L 1 PIERCES ADD, TH SELY 61.4 FT, TH SLY 
210.8 FT, TH WLY 55.7 FT, TH N 238.3 FT TO POB

0.287

928 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $1,1002 0.101 $18,700
$1,100Totals 0.101 $18,700$17,600

206 13560710

PART OF L 1 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 DESCRIBED AS: 
COM NE COR OF L 1, TH SWLY 85.88 FT, TH NWLY 
71 FT, TH NLY 54.78 FT, TH NELY 62 FT TO POB

0.099

935 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

PAULINO AQUIRRE
2424 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $123,2001 0.694 $156,600
$123,200Totals 0.694 $156,600$33,400

206 13560655

LOTS 1 & 2 AND PART OF LOTS 3, COM AT THE NE 
CORNER OF L 1, TH NELY 123.92 FT M/L, TH SLY 138 
FT M/L, TH WLY 17 FT M/L, TH SLY 149 FT M/L, TH 

0.725

936 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $53,0001 0.158 $65,400
$53,000Totals 0.158 $65,400$12,400

206 13560660

PART OF LOTS 3 & 7 PIERCES ADD DAF: COM 123.92 
FT NWLY OF THE NE CORNER L 1, TH CONT NWLY 
45.88 FT M/L, TH SLY 178.91 FT M/L, TH ELY 24 FT 

0.152

948 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
DAWN M. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $95,7002 0.073 $108,400

$95,700Totals 0.073 $108,400$12,700
206 13560705

L 1 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 EXCEPT PART L1 
DESCRIBED AS COM NE COR OF L 1, TH SWLY 85.88 
FT, TH NWLY 71 FT, TH NLY 54.78 FT, TH NELY 62 

0.073

949 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

PAULINO AQUIRRE
2424 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,400 $70,4002 0.272 $117,800
$70,400Totals 0.272 $117,800$47,400

206 13560670

PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 PIERCES ADD DAF: COM 
AT THE NW COR L 5, TH SELY 117.5 FT, TH SLY 
120.91 FT, TH WLY 42 FT, TH NLY 56 FT, TH WLY 63 

0.272

958 Brooks St

Acres:Section: 35

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
DAWN M. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $02 1.075 $11,300
$0Totals 1.075 $11,300$11,300

206 13640155

UNPL LAND BEG ON S LE MANCHESTER ST 358.64 
FT E OF SE CORNER MANCHESTER AND 
DEARBORN, TH S 309.45 FT, TH E 159.56 FT, TH N 

1.005

115 Buckeridge Dr

Acres:Section: 36

CORNELLIER ENTERPRISES  INC
ATTN LARRY CORNELLIER
105 DEARBORN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6441

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $90,7001 0.406 $111,300
$90,700Totals 0.406 $111,300$20,600

206 13640130

LOTS 1 & 2 BUCKERIDGE ADD

0.408

122 Buckeridge Dr

Acres:Section: 36

CORNELLIER ENTERPRISES  INC
ATTN LARRY CORNELLIER
105 DEARBORN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6441

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $01 0.375 $19,300
$0Totals 0.375 $19,300$19,300

206 12680312

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 187

0.377

440 Burton St

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $109,4002 0.213 $134,900
$109,400Totals 0.213 $134,900$25,500

206 12680321

PART OF THE SW 1/4 SEC 23 AND PART OF THE NW 
1/4 SEC 26 T1, R12E OF THE 4TH P.M. DESCRIBED 
AS : BEG PT W LE AFTON RD N CITY LIMIT LE, TH 

0.213

451 Burton St

Acres:Section: 26

BURTON LAUNDRY LOUNGE  LLC
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.624 $0
$0Totals 4.624 $0$0

206 12350001

LOT 3 CSM VOL 28 PGS 180-182

4.666

825 Burton St

Acres:Section: 23

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$265,200 $1,233,8002 3.448 $1,499,000

$1,233,800Totals 3.448 $1,499,000$265,200
206 12350003

LOT 2 CSM VOL 28 PGS 180-182

3.448

855 Burton St

Acres:Section: 23

BURTON FINGER LLC BURTON 
WRIGH
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5112

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$348,900 $2,649,1002 6.193 $2,998,000
$2,649,100Totals 6.193 $2,998,000$348,900

206 12350005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 28 PGS 180-182

6.193

1025 Burton St

Acres:Section: 23

BURTON FINGER LLC BURTON 
WRIGH
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5112

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$233,600 $1,360,1002 3.687 $1,593,700
$1,360,100Totals 3.687 $1,593,700$233,600

206 12240985

L 4 CSM # 917321 V 9 PGS 125-127

3.687

1111 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

BURTON FINGER LLC BURTON 
WRIGH
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $187,8001 0.320 $214,300
$187,800Totals 0.320 $214,300$26,500

206 12240950

L 5 & S 15 FT OF L 6  RESUB OF L 1 CAMPBELLS 
CITY VIEW ACRES E 1/2 OF GARFIELD AVE 
VACATED  ADJACENT

0.319

1319 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

RICHARD L. GUSTINA
1319 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2827

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $133,9001 0.182 $152,100
$133,900Totals 0.182 $152,100$18,200

206 12240100

L 4 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.181

1603 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

GENE C. DASSOW
KATHLEEN A. DASSOW
1603 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $113,9001 0.218 $134,400
$113,900Totals 0.218 $134,400$20,500

206 12710540

L 66 VENABLES SUB

0.218

1606 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSIE D. DAVIS
JEFFERSON L. DAVIS
1606 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2874

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $112,7001 0.182 $130,900
$112,700Totals 0.182 $130,900$18,200

206 12240095

L 3 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.182

1609 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

LOUISE R. REIDENBACH
12368 CAMERON CT
CALEDONIA  IL 61011-9120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,200 $111,4001 0.182 $129,600

$111,400Totals 0.182 $129,600$18,200
206 12240090

L 2 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.182

1617 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

GEORGIA L. LAIDIG
1617 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $113,2001 0.182 $131,400
$113,200Totals 0.182 $131,400$18,200

206 12240085

L 1 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.183

1623 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

VIOLET C. DAVIS
1623 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $137,9001 0.198 $157,500
$137,900Totals 0.198 $157,500$19,600

206 12240040

L 1 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.197

1703 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

BEVERLY J. SCHWELLENBACH
DONNA M. SCHWELLENBACH
1703 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $132,1001 0.201 $151,900
$132,100Totals 0.201 $151,900$19,800

206 12240035

L 2 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1711 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

BRIAN A. HERBST
1711 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $128,6001 0.204 $148,600
$128,600Totals 0.204 $148,600$20,000

206 12240030

L 3 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.203

1717 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

SAMUEL G. FRANCIS
1717 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $123,3001 0.213 $143,600
$123,300Totals 0.213 $143,600$20,300

206 12710335

L 23 VENABLES SUB

0.213

1720 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

KENDRICK D RICHARD REVOCABLE  
T
1720 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $116,7001 0.201 $136,500
$116,700Totals 0.201 $136,500$19,800

206 12240025

L 4 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1725 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

HERNAN ZAGAL VAZQUEZ
KIERSTYNN A. HODGKINSON
1725 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $138,7001 0.201 $158,500

$138,700Totals 0.201 $158,500$19,800
206 12240020

L 5 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.201

1801 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

ROSA E. MARTINEZ
1801 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $160,7001 0.213 $181,000
$160,700Totals 0.213 $181,000$20,300

206 12710110

L 22 VENABLES SUB

0.213

1808 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

KELLY GUSTAMENTE
1808 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $111,5001 0.201 $131,300
$111,500Totals 0.201 $131,300$19,800

206 12240015

L 6 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1809 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

MARK JAROSZ
1809 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $118,0001 0.201 $137,800
$118,000Totals 0.201 $137,800$19,800

206 12240010

L 7 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1815 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

ANTHONY W. BROWN
1815 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $194,4001 0.213 $214,700
$194,400Totals 0.213 $214,700$20,300

206 12710115

L 1 VENABLES SUB

0.213

1820 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS J. AMES
ANDREA AMES
1820 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $131,3001 0.201 $151,100
$131,300Totals 0.201 $151,100$19,800

206 12240005

L 8 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1821 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

RALPH W TUTTLE AND EDNA J TUTT
1821 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $143,1001 0.220 $164,400
$143,100Totals 0.220 $164,400$21,300

206 12250965

L 12 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.220

1905 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

JOHN F. COTA
1905 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $128,7001 0.207 $148,900

$128,700Totals 0.207 $148,900$20,200
206 12250960

L 13 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.206

1911 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

PAUL F. DAVIES
1911 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $134,9001 0.207 $155,100
$134,900Totals 0.207 $155,100$20,200

206 12250955

L 14 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1921 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

KAREN L. STOKES
1617 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $188,8001 0.207 $209,000
$188,800Totals 0.207 $209,000$20,200

206 12250950

L 15 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1927 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

SHARON L. HYLER
1927 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $139,9001 0.207 $160,100
$139,900Totals 0.207 $160,100$20,200

206 12250945

L 16 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1935 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

JOHN D. AFFELDT
1935 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 2.249 $0
$0Totals 2.249 $0$0

206 12781510

L 101 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

2.249

1942 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

DAISY LAND HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $143,7001 0.207 $163,900
$143,700Totals 0.207 $163,900$20,200

206 12250940

L 17 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1943 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

CARY L. FISCHER
1943 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $137,6001 0.207 $157,800
$137,600Totals 0.207 $157,800$20,200

206 12250935

L 18 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1951 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

WILLIAM A. FRISBEE
AMANDA FRISBEE
1951 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $166,8001 0.207 $187,000

$166,800Totals 0.207 $187,000$20,200
206 12250930

L 19 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1959 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

MATTHEW SCHIESSL
BRIANNA TRAINOR
1959 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $135,0001 0.207 $155,200
$135,000Totals 0.207 $155,200$20,200

206 12250925

L 20 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

2003 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

RHONDA L. HILL
2003 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $141,9001 0.207 $162,100
$141,900Totals 0.207 $162,100$20,200

206 12250920

L 21 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

2009 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

DIANA HERZIG
830 DIVISION ST SE
BANDON  OR 97411-9739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $01 1.112 $25,600
$0Totals 1.112 $25,600$25,600

206 12781560

E 161.50 FT L 102 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

1.112

2010 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

DAISY LAND HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $133,0001 0.207 $153,200
$133,000Totals 0.207 $153,200$20,200

206 12250915

L 22 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

2013 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

SMITH LIVING TRUST DATED 
MARCH
2013 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.241 $0
$0Totals 0.241 $0$0

206 12250910

L 23 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.241

2021 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

VICTORY BAPTIST CHURCH
1850 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $121,9001 0.172 $139,000
$121,900Totals 0.172 $139,000$17,100

206 12781630

N 60 FT OF THE E 124.5 FT OF L 103 POFFS THIRD 
SUN VALLEY

0.171

2104 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

KATHLEEN B. ACKLEY
2104 BURTON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $137,1001 0.224 $158,100

$137,100Totals 0.224 $158,100$21,000
206 12250680

L 3 B 7 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

2105 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC  LLC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$357,600 $1,992,5002 2.985 $2,350,100
$1,992,500Totals 2.985 $2,350,100$357,600

206 12780800

LOT 2 CSM V 17 PGS 360 & 361.

2.985

2200 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

HEARTLAND BELOIT-BURTON
2418 CROSSROADS DR STE 2400
MADISON  WI 53718-2424

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$221,400 $1,105,0002 1.848 $1,326,400
$1,105,000Totals 1.848 $1,326,400$221,400

206 12250190

L 3 C S M VOL 2 PG 297

1.848

2237 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

WOODSIDE TERRACE COMMUNITY 
PAR
4801 TRADEWINDS PKWY
MADISON  WI 53718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$221,100 $1,167,8002 1.846 $1,388,900
$1,167,800Totals 1.846 $1,388,900$221,100

206 12250010

L 2 C S M VOL 2 PG 297

1.846

2255 Burton St

Acres:Section: 22

WOODSIDE TERRACE COMMUNITY 
PAR
4801 TRADEWINDS PKWY
MADISON  WI 53718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$517,700 $52,5002 5.402 $570,200
$52,500Totals 5.402 $570,200$517,700

206 12780500

LOT 2 CSM VOL 29 PGS 83-86

5.425

2260 Burton St

Acres:Section: 27

WOODMANS FOOD MARKETS  INC
2631 LIBERTY LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-0319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $194,8001 0.137 $204,000
$194,800Totals 0.137 $204,000$9,200

206 13660340

LOT 2 CSM VOL 23 PGS 198-200

0.137

715 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL J. HELLENBERG
FRANCESCA M. ABBATE
715 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $295,3001 0.183 $306,300
$295,300Totals 0.183 $306,300$11,000

206 13660345

PART LOTS 2 & 3 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 12.5 FT 
ELY OF SE COR L 15, TH NLY 152.50 FT M/L, TH ELY 
28.85 FT, TH SLY 11.5 FT, TH ELY 25.4 FT, TH SLY 

0.183

719 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

MAURO PEREZ
719 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,800 $310,7001 0.238 $324,500

$310,700Totals 0.238 $324,500$13,800
206 13660350

PART LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE 
COR L 1, TH NLY 141.5 FT, TH WLY 73.75 FT, TH SLY 
141.5 FT, TH E 72.74 FT M/L TO POB

0.240

725 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL J. BAKER
NORA KOPPING
725 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.256 $0
$0Totals 1.256 $0$0

206 13660410

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 416, 417 & 418

1.256

801 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
801 BUSHNELL ST
ATTN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
BELOIT  WI 53511-6303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $244,9001 0.190 $257,700
$244,900Totals 0.190 $257,700$12,800

206 13660490

PART LOTS 15&16 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW 
COR L 16, TH NLY 82 FT, TH ELY 101.42 FT, TH SLY 
82 FT, TH WLY 101.42 FT TO POB

0.192

905 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

STEPHANIE L. LUNA
RAU LUNA
905 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $164,1001 0.091 $171,000
$164,100Totals 0.091 $171,000$6,900

206 13660495

PART LOTS 15 & 16 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE 
COR L 16, TH NLY 100 FT, TH WLY 40 FT TH SLY 100 
FT, TH ELY 40 FT TO POB

0.091

911 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

CHARLES RANDOLPH WILLIAMS & 
AN
911 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.287 $0
$0Totals 1.287 $0$0

206 13660120

LOTS 6 TO 11 INCL B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT

1.307

916 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

ROCK COUNTY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
916 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $234,2001 0.214 $247,100
$234,200Totals 0.214 $247,100$12,900

206 13660500

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

917 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

AMRISH O. CHOURISIA
DIEP NGOC PHAN
917 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $48,7001 0.194 $62,000
$48,700Totals 0.194 $62,000$13,300

206 13660210

PART LOTS 9 & 10 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW 
COR L 9, TH ELY 90 FT, TH SLY 96 FT, TH WLY 30 FT 
TH NLY 3 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH NLY 93 FT TO POB

0.196

1004 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

DONALD J. PRENGEL
2333 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $149,5001 0.203 $161,900

$149,500Totals 0.203 $161,900$12,400
206 13660205

W 17.14 FT L 4 LIVERMORES SUBD & E 50 FT OF 
LOTS 9&10 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.208

1010 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE CARRILLO
LINDA CARRILLO
1010 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $123,7001 0.077 $130,200
$123,700Totals 0.077 $130,200$6,500

206 13660590

PART LOTS 15&16 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE 
COR L 16, TH NLY 80 FT, TH WLY 42 FT, TH SLY 80 
FT, TH ELY 42 FT TO POB

0.077

1011 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

ELLEN J. WELSH
1011 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6401

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $119,4001 0.076 $126,200
$119,400Totals 0.076 $126,200$6,800

206 13660595

W 50.25 FT L 1 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.076

1017 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

LINDA S. APPLEBY
1017 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6401

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,300 $126,2001 0.039 $130,500
$126,200Totals 0.039 $130,500$4,300

206 13660200

W 14.6 FT L 3 & E 20 FT OF N 48.6 FT L 4 
LIVERMORES SUB

0.041

1018 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTIE BATKA
PAUL KOPP
1018 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $127,6001 0.098 $135,300
$127,600Totals 0.098 $135,300$7,700

206 13660300

L 1 WICKHEMS SUBD EX TH W 3.32 FT OF THE N 
55.86 FT

0.099

1112 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

EVAN K. SAVAGE
1112 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6404

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $165,4001 0.127 $174,600
$165,400Totals 0.127 $174,600$9,200

206 13660695

PART LOTS 1, 2, 15, & 16 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 
102.25 FT ELY OF SW COR L 16, TH NLY 99 FT TH 
ELY 56 FT, TH SLY 99 FT, TH WLY 56 FT TO POB

0.127

1113 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

HEIDI J. WILLBORN
2507 HYACINTH AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-1321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,700 $129,9001 0.062 $135,600
$129,900Totals 0.062 $135,600$5,700

206 13660295

W 41.3 FT L 3 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.064

1116 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

1116 BUSHNELL TRUST
4730 S FORT APACHE RD STE 300
LAS VEGAS  NV 89147-7947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $102,1001 0.109 $110,200

$102,100Totals 0.109 $110,200$8,100
206 13660700

PART LOTS 1&2 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 18 FT ELY 
OF SW COR L 1, TH NLY 99 FT, TH ELY 48 FT, TH 
SLY 99 FT, TH WLY 48 FT TO POB

0.109

1117 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

MARISOL RUBIO
1117 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $170,1001 0.133 $180,500
$170,100Totals 0.133 $180,500$10,400

206 13660705

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE COR L 
1, TH NLY 77 FT M/L, TH WLY 75.27 FT, TH SLY 77 
FT, TH ELY 75.3 FT TO POB

0.133

1123 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

SHELLEY M. COUSIN
1123 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $89,4001 0.132 $99,600
$89,400Totals 0.132 $99,600$10,200

206 13630165

W 1/2 L 16 & S 16 FT OF W 1/2 L 15 B 2 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.132

1203 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

LEAFWOOD PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 597
BELOIT  WI 53512-0597

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $243,7001 0.212 $256,600
$243,700Totals 0.212 $256,600$12,900

206 13630170

PART OF LOTS 15 & 16 B 2 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE 
COR L 16, TH NLY 132 FT, TH WLY 66.26 FT, TH SLY 
50 FT, TH WLY 3.87 FT, TH SLY 82 FT, TH ELY 70.13 

0.218

1211 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH HART-REQUE
1211 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6430

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $161,3001 0.176 $172,700
$161,300Totals 0.176 $172,700$11,400

206 13630130

E 1/2 LOTS 2 & 3 HUBBARDS ADD

0.178

1212 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL D. BOUTELLE
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $253,1001 0.603 $277,600
$253,100Totals 0.603 $277,600$24,500

206 13630125

LOTS 1, 4 & 5 HUBBARDS ADD AND PT OF 
COLUMBUS DRV VACATED

0.603

1216 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

CRAIG W. GRONAU
BETTY GRONAU
1216 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6431

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $207,8001 0.273 $220,700
$207,800Totals 0.273 $220,700$12,900

206 13630175

W 60 FT LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 2 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.273

1217 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

LANCE M. BUKOVE
SUSAN D. BUKOVE
1217 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6430

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $296,0001 0.364 $312,400

$296,000Totals 0.364 $312,400$16,400
206 13630180

LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 2 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCEPT W 60 FT

0.387

1225 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

CASSIA VOYSEST
1225 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $341,6001 1.146 $367,800
$341,600Totals 1.146 $367,800$26,200

206 13630115

LOTS 8, 9 & 11 HUBBARDS ADD AND L 7 EAST 
BROAD ADD AND PT OF COLUMBUS DR VACATED  
ALSO PART OF OLD RACEWAY

1.147

1300 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

BRANDON KIPP
1300 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,100 $414,0001 3.417 $451,100
$414,000Totals 3.417 $451,100$37,100

206 13630160

LOT 1 CSM V 2 PG 60 & LOT 2 CSM V 3 PG 165

3.417

1302 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

SPENCER JAMES LANGLEY
1302 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $339,0001 0.325 $364,300
$339,000Totals 0.325 $364,300$25,300

206 13630305

LOT TWO CSM VOL 15 PGS 189 & 190

0.324

1303 Bushnell St

Acres:Section: 36

ADRIANA BALLESTEROS
1303 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $174,3001 0.298 $200,800
$174,300Totals 0.298 $200,800$26,500

206 11341280

L 26 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.298

2630 Butlin Ct

Acres:Section: 13

SAMUEL L. WATKINS
2630 BUTLIN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $218,7001 0.293 $245,400
$218,700Totals 0.293 $245,400$26,700

206 11341320

L 30 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.295

2635 Butlin Ct

Acres:Section: 13

NATHANIEL T. SORIA
2635 BUTLIN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $159,1001 0.283 $185,300
$159,100Totals 0.283 $185,300$26,200

206 11341290

L 27 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.284

2638 Butlin Ct

Acres:Section: 13

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,100 $201,3001 0.346 $230,400

$201,300Totals 0.346 $230,400$29,100
206 11341310

L 29 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.346

2641 Butlin Ct

Acres:Section: 13

ABENINO LOPEZ
2641 BUTLIN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $230,0001 0.337 $258,300
$230,000Totals 0.337 $258,300$28,300

206 11341300

L 28 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.337

2644 Butlin Ct

Acres:Section: 13

DUWAYNE WEIGELT
2644 BUTLIN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $205,9001 0.215 $226,500
$205,900Totals 0.215 $226,500$20,600

206 12420500

L 25 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.215

2294 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CLAYTON BATTEN NICHOLSON
2294 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $171,3001 0.215 $191,900
$171,300Totals 0.215 $191,900$20,600

206 12420585

L 2 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.215

2295 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

AARON MARQUEZ A. RODRIQUEZ
LILIANA C. MARQUEZ
2295 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $187,1001 0.215 $207,700
$187,100Totals 0.215 $207,700$20,600

206 12420590

L 3 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.215

2297 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SAILOM PROPERTIES  LLC
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $204,4001 0.215 $225,000
$204,400Totals 0.215 $225,000$20,600

206 12420505

L 24 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.215

2298 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

YAMEI CHEN
2298 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $175,2001 0.230 $196,900
$175,200Totals 0.230 $196,900$21,700

206 12420510

L 23 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2302 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRUCE W. CONNORS
2302 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $155,2001 0.230 $176,900

$155,200Totals 0.230 $176,900$21,700
206 12420595

L 4 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.230

2303 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

YI CHEN
HAI TING WENG
2303 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $144,0001 0.230 $165,700
$144,000Totals 0.230 $165,700$21,700

206 12420515

L 22 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2312 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KEITH KELLER
PAUL RAMSEY
5169 E MONARCH CIR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9552

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $143,9001 0.230 $165,600
$143,900Totals 0.230 $165,600$21,700

206 12420600

L 5 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.230

2313 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

HAYDEE MARQUEZ
2497 PARSONS POND CIR
KISSIMMEE  FL 34743-4402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $172,1001 0.204 $191,800
$172,100Totals 0.204 $191,800$19,700

206 12420520

L 21 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.204

2320 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROCCO J. CAVALLO
2320 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $223,6001 0.204 $243,300
$223,600Totals 0.204 $243,300$19,700

206 12420605

L 6 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.204

2321 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JACK E GILL REVOCABLE TRUST
2321 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $164,0001 0.204 $183,700
$164,000Totals 0.204 $183,700$19,700

206 12420525

L 20 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.204

2326 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUDY L. STANLEY
2326 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $164,8001 0.204 $184,500
$164,800Totals 0.204 $184,500$19,700

206 12420610

L 7 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.204

2327 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CARRIE L. HEASLIP
ROBERT J. HEASLIP
2327 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $163,6001 0.204 $183,300

$163,600Totals 0.204 $183,300$19,700
206 12420530

L 19 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.204

2334 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DARREL J. ERICKSON
MARY M. ERICKSON
2334 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $189,5001 0.204 $209,200
$189,500Totals 0.204 $209,200$19,700

206 12420615

L 8 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.204

2335 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ERMILA ZAGAL GARCIA
2335 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $169,9001 0.230 $191,600
$169,900Totals 0.230 $191,600$21,700

206 12420535

L 18 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2342 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RUTH A. JOHNSON
2342 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $188,1001 0.230 $209,800
$188,100Totals 0.230 $209,800$21,700

206 12420620

L 9 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.230

2343 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JORDAN ZIERFUSS
2343 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $172,6001 0.230 $194,300
$172,600Totals 0.230 $194,300$21,700

206 12410480

L 17 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2348 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

THE GARY L ALEXANDER AND JUDY 
2348 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $167,6001 0.230 $189,300
$167,600Totals 0.230 $189,300$21,700

206 12410485

L 10 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.229

2349 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TY J. PEARSON
2021 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $127,0001 0.230 $148,700
$127,000Totals 0.230 $148,700$21,700

206 12410475

L 16 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2356 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

EDUARDO LOPEZ
JENIFER LOPEZ
2356 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $199,0001 0.230 $220,700

$199,000Totals 0.230 $220,700$21,700
206 12410490

L 11 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.230

2357 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

STEVEN J. RIEMER
2357 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $167,2001 0.230 $188,900
$167,200Totals 0.230 $188,900$21,700

206 12410470

L 15 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.229

2364 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

GARY L. SODERBERG
JANET E. SODERBERG
2364 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $214,5001 0.230 $236,200
$214,500Totals 0.230 $236,200$21,700

206 12410495

L 12 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.230

2365 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JASON L. OVIST
2365 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $159,4001 0.215 $180,000
$159,400Totals 0.215 $180,000$20,600

206 12410560

L 17 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2410 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JORGE BAUTISTA ALMARAZ
2410 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $143,0001 0.215 $163,600
$143,000Totals 0.215 $163,600$20,600

206 12410645

L 2 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.215

2411 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

GISELA SAYARA MEJIA
OSCAR DELGADO JR
2411 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $196,5001 0.215 $217,100
$196,500Totals 0.215 $217,100$20,600

206 12410565

L 16 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2418 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MAURICCIO R. GARCIA
2418 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $177,4001 0.215 $198,000
$177,400Totals 0.215 $198,000$20,600

206 12410650

L 3 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.215

2419 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CRAIG F. JOHNSON
2419 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $160,2001 0.215 $180,800

$160,200Totals 0.215 $180,800$20,600
206 12410570

L 15 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2426 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RICHARD AND JEANNE KINZER FAMI
2426 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $193,8001 0.215 $214,400
$193,800Totals 0.215 $214,400$20,600

206 12410655

L 4 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.215

2427 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RYAN W. DEANY
BRENNA K. MULLOOLY
2427 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $158,4001 0.201 $177,900
$158,400Totals 0.201 $177,900$19,500

206 12410575

L 14 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.201

2432 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JULIE EVERETT
2432 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $182,7001 0.201 $202,200
$182,700Totals 0.201 $202,200$19,500

206 12410660

L 5 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.201

2433 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CALVIN L. WORTHAM
AKEMA S. WORTHAM A/K/A AKEMA P
2433 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $171,2001 0.215 $191,800
$171,200Totals 0.215 $191,800$20,600

206 12410580

L 13 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2438 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN CARLOS BRIZ
MARIA E. CASIQUE
642 MOSE WAY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $199,0001 0.215 $219,600
$199,000Totals 0.215 $219,600$20,600

206 12410665

L 6 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.215

2439 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LORRIE A. MURPHY-WILSON
2439 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $167,8001 0.215 $188,400
$167,800Totals 0.215 $188,400$20,600

206 12410585

L 12 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2446 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $240,8001 0.215 $261,400

$240,800Totals 0.215 $261,400$20,600
206 12410670

L 7 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.215

2447 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SUSAN MCINTYRE
COLIN MCINTYRE
2447 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $170,6001 0.215 $191,200
$170,600Totals 0.215 $191,200$20,600

206 12410590

L 11 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2454 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DONALD THOMPSON
LISA THOMPSON
2454 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $172,6001 0.215 $193,200
$172,600Totals 0.215 $193,200$20,600

206 12410675

L 8 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.215

2455 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $168,7001 0.230 $190,400
$168,700Totals 0.230 $190,400$21,700

206 12410595

L 10 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.228

2462 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

STEPHANIE A. NELSON
2462 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $157,1001 0.230 $178,800
$157,100Totals 0.230 $178,800$21,700

206 12410680

L 9 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.229

2463 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ELDER D. LOPEZ ROBLES
EDILBERTA BETANCOURT SANCHEZ
2463 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $171,6001 0.241 $194,200
$171,600Totals 0.241 $194,200$22,600

206 11340345

L 27 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.241

2500 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DIANE L. LOVAAS
2500 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $190,3001 0.245 $213,000
$190,300Totals 0.245 $213,000$22,700

206 11340350

L 10 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.245

2501 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

RICARDO ESCALERA
2501 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $158,7001 0.230 $180,400

$158,700Totals 0.230 $180,400$21,700
206 11340340

L 26 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.230

2508 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JANICE E. SMITH
2508 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $225,1001 0.273 $249,500
$225,100Totals 0.273 $249,500$24,400

206 11340355

L 11 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.274

2509 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT C. AMBLER
2509 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $201,0001 0.269 $225,300
$201,000Totals 0.269 $225,300$24,300

206 11340360

L 12 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.268

2517 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SEBASTIAN BAUTISTA
CATALINA GONZALEZ DEBAUTISTA
2517 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $215,9001 0.230 $237,600
$215,900Totals 0.230 $237,600$21,700

206 11340335

L 25 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.230

2518 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

TODD M. KJELL
6216 SCHAUMBURG LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $189,9001 0.258 $213,700
$189,900Totals 0.258 $213,700$23,800

206 11340330

L 24 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.258

2524 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KEVIN D. HUNT
PAULA I. HUNT
2524 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $255,7001 0.238 $278,400
$255,700Totals 0.238 $278,400$22,700

206 11340365

L 13 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.238

2525 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CLARA J. BOND
2525 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $177,2001 0.244 $200,300
$177,200Totals 0.244 $200,300$23,100

206 11340325

L 23 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.243

2532 Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DEAN A. PAQUE
ERIKA PAQUE
2033 GUNS ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54311-6386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $195,6001 0.209 $215,500

$195,600Totals 0.209 $215,500$19,900
206 11332990

L 79 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2707 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ALBERTO ROMERO ARREGUIN
MARICRUZ CORONA CAUDILLO
2707 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $202,0001 0.232 $223,400
$202,000Totals 0.232 $223,400$21,400

206 11332700

L 87 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.232

2710 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

THOMAS MITOK
CAROL MITOK
2710 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2271

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $162,1001 0.209 $182,000
$162,100Totals 0.209 $182,000$19,900

206 11332980

L 78 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2713 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ELDER D. LOPEZ ROBLES
EDILBERTA BETANCOURT SANCHEZ
2463 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $132,8001 0.232 $154,200
$132,800Totals 0.232 $154,200$21,400

206 11332710

L 88 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.232

2716 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

PATRICK H. FORREST
2716 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2271

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $184,9001 0.209 $204,800
$184,900Totals 0.209 $204,800$19,900

206 11332970

L 77 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2719 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

HEATH A. PIEPER
JOSHUA JENSEN
2719 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $181,7001 0.232 $203,100
$181,700Totals 0.232 $203,100$21,400

206 11332720

L 91 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.232

2722 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DIANA J. MONTES
2722 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2271

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $261,7001 0.209 $281,600
$261,700Totals 0.209 $281,600$19,900

206 11332960

L 76 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2725 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

GLENN ZIELINSKI
DAWN ZIELINSKI
2725 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $271,3001 0.232 $292,700

$271,300Totals 0.232 $292,700$21,400
206 11332730

L 92 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.232

2728 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MELISSA A. GENZ
2728 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2271

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $195,1001 0.209 $215,000
$195,100Totals 0.209 $215,000$19,900

206 11332950

L 75 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2731 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JEFFREY M. SCHINDLER
2731 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $198,6001 0.209 $218,500
$198,600Totals 0.209 $218,500$19,900

206 11332940

L 74 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2737 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

TAYLOR L. PECK
2737 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $210,6001 0.415 $243,100
$210,600Totals 0.415 $243,100$32,500

206 11332930

L 73 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.415

2743 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

PHILLIP L. PETERSON
2743 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $296,8001 0.415 $329,300
$296,800Totals 0.415 $329,300$32,500

206 11332920

L 72 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.415

2749 N Butlin Dr

Acres:Section: 13

THOMAS J. KRANTZ
2749 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $51,2001 0.113 $59,100
$51,200Totals 0.113 $59,100$7,900

206 12610185

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 234 BEING PRT DAWSONS ADD

0.112

211 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $84,1001 0.232 $98,500
$84,100Totals 0.232 $98,500$14,400

206 12610175

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 234 BEING PRT DAWSONS ADD.

0.233

215 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DEBRA PULLIAM
215 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $70,6001 0.185 $81,300

$70,600Totals 0.185 $81,300$10,700
206 12610125

L 24 SHORE CREST SUB

0.186

218 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

BILMAT PROPERTIES  LLC
6117 S COUNTY RD G
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $97,0001 0.143 $106,400
$97,000Totals 0.143 $106,400$9,400

206 12610130

L 23 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

222 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MARTHA HEREFORD
222 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $77,0001 0.158 $87,500
$77,000Totals 0.158 $87,500$10,500

206 12680390

L 19 POOLES ADD

0.159

225 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JUAN M. ALVARADO
479 CHICORY ST
MACHESNEY PARK  IL 61115-1524

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $98,8001 0.143 $108,200
$98,800Totals 0.143 $108,200$9,400

206 12610135

L 22 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

226 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MCNAMARA ENTERPRISES  LLC
N4754 600TH ST
MENOMONIE  WI 54751-6566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $114,9001 0.143 $124,300
$114,900Totals 0.143 $124,300$9,400

206 12610140

L 21 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

232 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MEGHANN E. LUND
232 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $126,1001 0.166 $137,200
$126,100Totals 0.166 $137,200$11,100

206 12680385

L 18 POOLES ADD

0.166

233 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

EMILIANO O. MENDEZ
233 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.143 $9,400
$0Totals 0.143 $9,400$9,400

206 12610145

L 20 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

236 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RODOLFO LOPEZ
MARIA G. LOPEZ
1767 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $67,5001 0.143 $76,900

$67,500Totals 0.143 $76,900$9,400
206 12680195

L 19 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

302 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

GENE L. MCALISTER
VICTORIA MCALISTER
302 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3415

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $208,6001 0.143 $218,000
$208,600Totals 0.143 $218,000$9,400

206 12680200

L 18 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

306 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $205,4001 0.143 $214,800
$205,400Totals 0.143 $214,800$9,400

206 12680205

L 17 SHORE CREST SUB

0.143

310 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $133,1001 0.334 $151,800
$133,100Totals 0.334 $151,800$18,700

206 12680340

L 14 POOLES ADD & WLY 55 FT 15 & 16

0.336

315 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

PAUL A. MARTIN
315 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $198,5001 0.192 $210,600
$198,500Totals 0.192 $210,600$12,100

206 12680210

L 16 SHORE CREST SUB

0.192

318 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $128,3001 0.430 $147,000
$128,300Totals 0.430 $147,000$18,700

206 12680330

S 1/2 L 11 & L 12 & 13 POOLES ADD

0.431

333 Caldwell Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JOSE J. MONTES
REBECA A. MONTES
333 CALDWELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $89,8001 0.230 $101,700
$89,800Totals 0.230 $101,700$11,900

206 12511845

PART OF LOTS 38, 39 & 40 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 
13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB COM 19.68 FT NWLY OF NE 
COR L 39, TH SWLY TO A PT 15 FT E OF SW COR L 

0.232

1602 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK A. PAULSON
KAREN L. PAULSON
1602 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $104,3001 0.138 $113,700

$104,300Totals 0.138 $113,700$9,400
206 12511840

PART OF LOTS 38 & 39 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 
HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 12.37 FT W OF NE COR L 
38, TH SLY TO SE COR L 38, TH WLY 60 FT, TH NELY 

0.138

1606 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRENDA BARONE ET AL
C/O BRENDA BARONE
1606 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $87,0001 0.109 $95,700
$87,000Totals 0.109 $95,700$8,700

206 12511880

L 50 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.110

1609 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JJACH CALUMET  LLC
2254 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $79,9001 0.127 $88,900
$79,900Totals 0.127 $88,900$9,000

206 12511835

PART L 37 & 38 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 
HIGHLAND HTS SUB COM NE COR L 37, TH SLY 
112.25 FT, TH WLY 50 FT, TH NLY TO A PT 12.37 FT 

0.127

1612 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANYA RILEY
1612 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $111,9001 0.131 $121,700
$111,900Totals 0.131 $121,700$9,800

206 12511885

L 51 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.132

1615 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY C. DUMAS
1516 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $93,4001 0.129 $102,500
$93,400Totals 0.129 $102,500$9,100

206 12511830

L 36 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.128

1616 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALMA E. ZAMORA
1616 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $165,5001 0.127 $174,600
$165,500Totals 0.127 $174,600$9,100

206 12511825

L 35 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.127

1622 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTT M. BOECHER
4800 S CHICAGO BEACH DR APT 20
CHICAGO  IL 60615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $100,3001 0.133 $110,100
$100,300Totals 0.133 $110,100$9,800

206 12511890

L 52 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.134

1623 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $86,3001 0.138 $95,800

$86,300Totals 0.138 $95,800$9,500
206 12512030

L 30 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1702 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE BRUCE A PICKERING TRUST
BRUCE A. PICKERING
1702 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $90,6001 0.124 $100,000
$90,600Totals 0.124 $100,000$9,400

206 12512035

L 59 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.124

1703 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIDGETTE L. SWANSON ET AL
1918 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $81,1001 0.138 $90,600
$81,100Totals 0.138 $90,600$9,500

206 12512025

L 29 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1706 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $83,6001 0.124 $93,000
$83,600Totals 0.124 $93,000$9,400

206 12512040

L 60 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.124

1709 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT SOWLES
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $84,4001 0.138 $93,900
$84,400Totals 0.138 $93,900$9,500

206 12512020

L 28 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1712 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RENE AGUILAR
MA TERESA AGUILAR
14643 HUNTERS WAY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $85,6001 0.124 $95,000
$85,600Totals 0.124 $95,000$9,400

206 12512045

L 61 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.124

1715 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALISON J. BUROKER
1715 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $133,6001 0.138 $143,100
$133,600Totals 0.138 $143,100$9,500

206 12512015

L 27 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1716 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

REBECCA M. SMITH
1716 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $141,3001 0.138 $150,800

$141,300Totals 0.138 $150,800$9,500
206 12512010

L 26 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1722 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $87,3001 0.124 $96,700
$87,300Totals 0.124 $96,700$9,400

206 12512050

L 62 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.124

1723 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SWANSON REVOCABLE TRUST
1723 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $96,8001 0.138 $106,300
$96,800Totals 0.138 $106,300$9,500

206 12512005

L 25 TILTONS SUB OF B 9 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1726 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $86,4001 0.124 $95,800
$86,400Totals 0.124 $95,800$9,400

206 12512055

L 63 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.124

1729 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $158,4001 0.138 $167,900
$158,400Totals 0.138 $167,900$9,500

206 12512125

L 20 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1802 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADALBERTO J. ZAMORA
1802 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $149,4001 0.147 $159,600
$149,400Totals 0.147 $159,600$10,200

206 12512120

L 19 JOHN W TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS 
ADD

0.147

1806 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO I. DAVILA MALDONADO
1806 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $102,5001 0.141 $112,900
$102,500Totals 0.141 $112,900$10,400

206 12512115

L 18 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.141

1812 Calumet Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA E. MARTINEZ
1812 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,000 $269,2001 0.591 $309,200

$269,200Totals 0.591 $309,200$40,000
206 21931870

LOT 25 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.592

2508 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PIERRE PARISEAU
RACHEL PARISEAU
2508 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,500 $276,2001 0.687 $316,700
$276,200Totals 0.687 $316,700$40,500

206 21931860

LOT 26 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.688

2509 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

TRUST DATED JUNE 9  JOHN H & C
2509 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,600 $282,5001 0.677 $323,100
$282,500Totals 0.677 $323,100$40,600

206 21931850

LOT 27 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.678

2511 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

THE ZIBERT FAMILY TRUST
2511 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,100 $396,0001 0.657 $434,100
$396,000Totals 0.657 $434,100$38,100

206 21931880

LOT 24 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.658

2512 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES E. MUELLER
2512 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $245,5001 0.600 $279,900
$245,500Totals 0.600 $279,900$34,400

206 21931840

LOT 28 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.600

2515 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MIKE AND LESLIE MASTERSON FAMI
2515 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,300 $248,6001 0.813 $287,900
$248,600Totals 0.813 $287,900$39,300

206 21931890

LOT 23 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.813

2516 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN W. PATCH
2516 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,700 $241,7001 0.715 $278,400
$241,700Totals 0.715 $278,400$36,700

206 21931830

LOT 29 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.715

2519 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JOSE L. RAMIREZ
2519 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,300 $292,8001 0.487 $327,100

$292,800Totals 0.487 $327,100$34,300
206 21931900

LOT 22 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.487

2520 Camelot Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLETA L AFFELDT REVOCABLE 
T
2520 CAMELOT CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $157,3001 0.180 $176,800
$157,300Totals 0.180 $176,800$19,500

206 12440450

L 1 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.180

1606 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LINDA J. SMITH
1606 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $136,0001 0.165 $152,600
$136,000Totals 0.165 $152,600$16,600

206 12440445

L 2 & L 4 EX E 72 FT & EX S 10 FT B 6 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.165

1612 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRITTANY TUESCHER
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $146,9001 0.144 $162,300
$146,900Totals 0.144 $162,300$15,400

206 12440800

L 34 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.145

1613 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RICHARD G. WINTERLAND
PAMELLA WINTERLAND
1613 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $151,6001 0.152 $167,700
$151,600Totals 0.152 $167,700$16,100

206 12440805

L 33 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1619 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LUIS E. REYES VILLALBA
1619 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $175,7001 0.227 $197,400
$175,700Totals 0.227 $197,400$21,700

206 12440441

L 3 & E 72 FT L 4 EX THE S 10 FT B 6 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.228

1620 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MAURICIO SERVIN HERNANDEZ
MARIA A. GONZALEZ PEREZ
1620 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $126,2001 0.152 $142,300
$126,200Totals 0.152 $142,300$16,100

206 12440810

L 32 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1625 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $117,6001 0.152 $133,700

$117,600Totals 0.152 $133,700$16,100
206 12440815

L 31 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1631 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KEVIN D. RAY
1631 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $148,0001 0.152 $164,100
$148,000Totals 0.152 $164,100$16,100

206 12440820

L 30 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1637 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KEVIN BALLOU
TYLER J. BALLOU
1637 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $191,0001 0.166 $208,700
$191,000Totals 0.166 $208,700$17,700

206 12440630

L 1 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.166

1638 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TIMOTHY J. HUFFMAN
DEVIN M. POST
1638 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $164,4001 0.257 $188,700
$164,400Totals 0.257 $188,700$24,300

206 12440825

L 29 & W 1/2 L 28 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.258

1643 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DONALD D. CONGDON
BEVERLY J. DODGE
1643 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $163,7001 0.225 $185,800
$163,700Totals 0.225 $185,800$22,100

206 12440625

L 2 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.226

1644 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSE R. AMADOR
LEONOR RIBERA VILLALOBOS
1644 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $212,6001 0.419 $244,400
$212,600Totals 0.419 $244,400$31,800

206 12440830

L 27 & E 1/2 L 28 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.420

1703 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

AARON B. MONTERO
1703 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $201,3001 0.209 $223,000
$201,300Totals 0.209 $223,000$21,700

206 12440930

L 1 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.210

1808 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN D. WEBB
1808 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $181,2001 0.303 $208,500

$181,200Totals 0.303 $208,500$27,300
206 12441081

LOTS 37 & 38 & PART L 40 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD, COM NW COR L 38, TH WLY 20 
FT, TH SLY 30 FT, TH NELY 36.06 FT TO POB

0.303

1817 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ANTHONY E. WYELS
JENNIFER M. WYELS
1817 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $152,3001 0.123 $167,000
$152,300Totals 0.123 $167,000$14,700

206 12440925

L 2 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD EX THE 
PT S OF LE FROM SE TO SW CORNER

0.123

1820 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TAVI TAVOYIA RIDDLE
1820 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $245,1001 0.280 $270,800
$245,100Totals 0.280 $270,800$25,700

206 12441087

L 36 & PART L 35 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD, COM SW COR L 35, TH NELY 118.52 FT TO NW 
COR, TH ELY 59.98 FT ALG N LE, TH SWLY 141.95 

0.280

1831 Campus Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ABRAM A. HURLBERT
ALEXIS HURLBERT
1831 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $200,8001 0.263 $225,000
$200,800Totals 0.263 $225,000$24,200

206 21850770

LOT 34 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.263

2120 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

DAVID L. STEELE
SHONEDRA R. STEELE
2120 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $185,8001 0.263 $209,900
$185,800Totals 0.263 $209,900$24,100

206 21850695

LOT 19 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.263

2125 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JOSE A. PEREZ
M GUILLERMINA PEREZ
2125 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $184,4001 0.201 $203,900
$184,400Totals 0.201 $203,900$19,500

206 21850765

LOT 33 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2130 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

STUART R. RITZERT
2130 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $208,1001 0.201 $227,600
$208,100Totals 0.201 $227,600$19,500

206 21850700

LOT 20 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2135 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

GERALD R. BAILEY JR
TAMMY A. BAILEY
2135 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $242,1001 0.201 $261,600

$242,100Totals 0.201 $261,600$19,500
206 21850760

LOT 32 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2140 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

DAISY GARCIA
JOSE LOPEZ ORTEGA
2140 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $230,7001 0.201 $250,200
$230,700Totals 0.201 $250,200$19,500

206 21850705

LOT 21 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2145 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

DENNIS R. BAKER
2145 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $185,0001 0.201 $204,500
$185,000Totals 0.201 $204,500$19,500

206 21850755

LOT 31 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2150 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MOISES HERNANDEZ
2150 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $235,8001 0.201 $255,300
$235,800Totals 0.201 $255,300$19,500

206 21850710

LOT 22 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2155 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MICHAEL L. SINDAHL
2155 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $175,6001 0.201 $195,100
$175,600Totals 0.201 $195,100$19,500

206 21850750

LOT 30 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2160 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

LEE L. KINYON II
2404 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $230,1001 0.201 $249,600
$230,100Totals 0.201 $249,600$19,500

206 21850715

LOT 23 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2165 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MARIA L. ALFONSO
2165 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $268,6001 0.201 $288,100
$268,600Totals 0.201 $288,100$19,500

206 21850745

LOT 29 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2170 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JEFFREY G. CASALE
VICKI L. CASALE
2170 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $210,1001 0.201 $229,600

$210,100Totals 0.201 $229,600$19,500
206 21850720

LOT 24 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2175 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

DAVID L. COLES JR
3645 S DUGGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8866

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $182,4001 0.201 $201,900
$182,400Totals 0.201 $201,900$19,500

206 21850740

LOT 28 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2180 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MICHAEL W. STONE
DEBORAH A. STONE
2180 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $196,1001 0.201 $215,600
$196,100Totals 0.201 $215,600$19,500

206 21850725

LOT 25 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2185 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW MARTENSON
EMILY HARDY
2185 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $234,2001 0.299 $260,700
$234,200Totals 0.299 $260,700$26,500

206 21850735

LOT 27 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.299

2190 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MARILA B. EISENBERG
2190 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $223,0001 0.261 $247,000
$223,000Totals 0.261 $247,000$24,000

206 21850730

LOT 26 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.262

2195 Candi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

SHERRY L. CIARMITA
2195 CANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $122,1001 0.354 $134,600
$122,100Totals 0.354 $134,600$12,500

206 22020010

L 6 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.354

2213 Canterbury Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MILTON L. BROWN JR
VANESTER BROWN
2213 CANTERBURY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $187,9001 0.417 $222,000
$187,900Totals 0.417 $222,000$34,100

206 22020640

L 5 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.417

2215 Canterbury Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHARLES A. WOLLSLAIR
LUCIE L. WOLLSLAIR
2215 CANTERBURY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 47.550 $0

$0Totals 47.550 $0$0
206 22070400

PART L 3 MORGAN FARM SEC 20-1- 13, COM 81.92 
FT ELY OF NW COR SEC 20, TH ELY 681.9 FT, TH S 
SLY ALONG SEWER EASEMENT 2751 FT M/L TO 

41.431

2224 Canterbury Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.190 $0
$0Totals 9.190 $0$0

206 22020650

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 B 1 AND OUTLOT 1 CANTERBURY 
HILLS

9.878

2243 Canterbury Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $01 3.013 $35,000
$0Totals 3.013 $35,000$35,000

206 22070351

OUTLOT 3 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

3.810

2269 Canterbury Dr

Acres:Section: 20

NG DEER PATH LAND   LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $01 0.317 $31,800
$0Totals 0.317 $31,800$31,800

206 22830400

LOT 124 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.317

3673 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $01 0.280 $30,000
$0Totals 0.280 $30,000$30,000

206 22830405

LOT 137 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.280

3686 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $330,5001 0.289 $361,000
$330,500Totals 0.289 $361,000$30,500

206 22830410

LOT 123 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.289

3687 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JOHN A. DENOTO
KAREN C. DENOTO
3687 CARDINAL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8562

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $314,4001 0.289 $344,900
$314,400Totals 0.289 $344,900$30,500

206 22830420

LOT 122 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 5

0.289

3701 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

PETER J. HANSON
3701 CARDINAL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8561

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $321,6001 0.289 $352,100

$321,600Totals 0.289 $352,100$30,500
206 22830415

LOT 136 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.289

3702 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

TINA COMER
TODD SPRANG
3702 CARDINAL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $01 0.354 $33,300
$0Totals 0.354 $33,300$33,300

206 22830430

LOT 121 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.354

3709 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $312,7001 0.333 $345,300
$312,700Totals 0.333 $345,300$32,600

206 22830425

LOT 135 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.334

3710 Cardinal Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SAMUEL A. SLOAT
AMY E. SLOAT
3710 CARDINAL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8561

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,300 $158,2001 0.505 $190,500
$158,200Totals 0.505 $190,500$32,300

206 12430020

L 21 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.504

1746 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ANNETTE J. BYROM
1746 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $111,1001 0.459 $141,300
$111,100Totals 0.459 $141,300$30,200

206 12430430

LOT 22 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1756 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL T. ZORIL
1756 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $189,0001 0.459 $219,200
$189,000Totals 0.459 $219,200$30,200

206 12430440

L 23 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1776 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID L. PEARSON
JOANNE K. PEARSON
1776 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $109,7001 0.459 $139,900
$109,700Totals 0.459 $139,900$30,200

206 12430450

LOT 24 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1780 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ADRIAN CORTES PICHARDO
1780 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$21,800 $226,8001 0.303 $248,600

$226,800Totals 0.303 $248,600$21,800
206 12430460

L 36 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.303

1792 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

KEITH A. LARSON
1792 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $128,7001 0.459 $158,900
$128,700Totals 0.459 $158,900$30,200

206 12430470

L 25 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1802 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JAMES W. BRIGGS
LISA M. BRIGGS
1802 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $92,7001 0.459 $122,900
$92,700Totals 0.459 $122,900$30,200

206 12430160

LOT 6 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1803 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

PATRICIA R. PETERSEN
1803 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $218,4001 0.459 $248,600
$218,400Totals 0.459 $248,600$30,200

206 12430480

LOT 26 FAIRVIEW GARDENS V 289 P 277

0.459

1818 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

CHARLES E. JONES
ANITA JONES
1818 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $145,2001 0.303 $167,000
$145,200Totals 0.303 $167,000$21,800

206 12430170

PT OUTLOT 28 W 1/2 S 200FT & RT/W OVER OUTLOT 
27 SEC 24-1-12 .3A

0.303

1825 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

SAMUEL JOHNSON
1825 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $139,6001 0.459 $169,800
$139,600Totals 0.459 $169,800$30,200

206 12430490

LOT 27 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1826 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
DAWN M. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $180,4001 0.303 $202,200
$180,400Totals 0.303 $202,200$21,800

206 12430180

PT OUTLOT 28 E 1/2 S 200 FT & RT/W OVER OUTLOT 
27 SEC 24-1-12 .3A

0.303

1829 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

BRITTANY HEREFORD
1829 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,200 $157,2001 0.611 $187,400

$157,200Totals 0.611 $187,400$30,200
206 12430500

L 28 & W 1/2 L 37 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.611

1836 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

TED C. MURRAY
1836 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $188,7001 0.397 $218,600
$188,700Totals 0.397 $218,600$29,900

206 12430190

LOT 6 ,PLAT OF SURVEY  CARL W BECKUS 
RECORDED 10/19/53, BEING PART OF OUTLOT 24-26 
OF ASSESSOR'S PLAT, BELOIT TOWNSHIP, NOW 

0.398

1839 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN KADERLY
1839 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $76,1001 0.611 $106,300
$76,100Totals 0.611 $106,300$30,200

206 12430520

LOT 29 & E 1/2 LOT 37 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.611

1840 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

CLEUS L. CAIN
EVENA J. CAIN
855 CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,200 $156,9001 0.794 $200,100
$156,900Totals 0.794 $200,100$43,200

206 12430200

LOTS 4 & 5 , PLAT OF SURVEY CARL W BECKUS 
RECORDED 10/19/53, BEING PART OF OUTLOT 24-26 
OF ASSESSOR'S PLAT, BELOIT TOWNSHIP, NOW 

0.797

1845 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

RYAN L. CHRONINGER ET AL
1845 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,300 $211,5001 0.505 $243,800
$211,500Totals 0.505 $243,800$32,300

206 12430530

L 30 & W 10 FT L 31 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.505

1850 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DENNIS M MULCAHY AND ROSE M 
MU
C/O DENNIS M. MULCAHY
1255 PARK AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $172,6001 0.413 $200,600
$172,600Totals 0.413 $200,600$28,000

206 12430540

LOT 31 EX W 10 FT FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.413

1856 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ROSA H. GUZMAN
ALEJANDRO PEREZ
1856 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $161,7001 0.397 $191,600
$161,700Totals 0.397 $191,600$29,900

206 12430220

LOT 3, PLAT OF SURVEY  CARL W BECKUS 
RECORDED 10/19/53, BEING PART OF OUTLOT 24-26 
OF ASSESSOR'S PLAT, BELOIT TOWNSHIP, NOW 

0.398

1871 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JIMMY R. BATES
1871 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $175,0001 0.145 $191,900

$175,000Totals 0.145 $191,900$16,900
206 12430230

WLY 75 FT OF THE SOUTH 83.5 FT OF LOT 2, PLAT 
OF SURVEY  CARL W BECKUS RECORDED  10/19/53, 
BEING PART OF OUTLOT 24-26 OF ASSESSOR'S 

0.144

1875 Carlyle Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JADA M. BENNINGTON
1875 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $83,4001 0.114 $91,100
$83,400Totals 0.114 $91,100$7,700

206 12531740

L 13 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.115

1510 Carnegie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $121,9001 0.124 $130,200
$121,900Totals 0.124 $130,200$8,300

206 12531955

L 39 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.124

1608 Carnegie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TRACIE BENNETE
1608 CARNEGIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.377 $0
$0Totals 1.377 $0$0

206 12531970

UNPL LAND BEG ELY LE C M ST P P RR ON C/L 
CARNEIGIE EXT, TH E TO PT 1196 FT E C/L PRAIRIE 
AV, TH SLY 151 FT, TH SWLY TO R/W, TH NLY TO 

0.926

1720 Carnegie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $88,9001 0.119 $98,700
$88,900Totals 0.119 $98,700$9,800

206 12532010

L 1 SUB OF L 34 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.120

1402 Carnegie Ct

Acres:Section: 25

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $114,6001 0.120 $122,700
$114,600Totals 0.120 $122,700$8,100

206 12531990

L 5 SUB OF L 34 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.120

1403 Carnegie Ct

Acres:Section: 25

JUDE M. TROPP
1403 CARNEGIE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3842

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $85,9001 0.117 $96,100
$85,900Totals 0.117 $96,100$10,200

206 12532005

L 2 SUB OF L 34 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.127

1406 Carnegie Ct

Acres:Section: 25

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $128,8001 0.125 $137,700

$128,800Totals 0.125 $137,700$8,900
206 12531995

L 4 SUB OF L 34 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.125

1407 Carnegie Ct

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM C. TROPP
1407 CARNEGIE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3842

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $82,2001 0.291 $94,500
$82,200Totals 0.291 $94,500$12,300

206 12532000

L 3 SUB OF L 34 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.291

1410 Carnegie Ct

Acres:Section: 25

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,100 $354,1001 0.485 $399,200
$354,100Totals 0.485 $399,200$45,100

206 22061610

L 15 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.486

2141 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

LISA B ALBERT TRUST NO 2010
C/O LISA B. ALBERT
2141 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT, WI 53511-2302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $222,9001 0.408 $256,400
$222,900Totals 0.408 $256,400$33,500

206 22061570

L 17 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.408

2150 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

THOMAS K. WEST
2150 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,400 $258,6001 0.528 $305,000
$258,600Totals 0.528 $305,000$46,400

206 22061600

L 14 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.529

2151 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

HENRY B. CLEMENT
DEANNA L. CLEMENT
2151 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,300 $344,4001 0.534 $390,700
$344,400Totals 0.534 $390,700$46,300

206 22061590

L 13 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.534

2161 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

DANIEL J. CASSIDY
KRISTEN M. JACOBSEN
2161 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,300 $175,7001 0.434 $211,000
$175,700Totals 0.434 $211,000$35,300

206 22070325

L 12 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.434

2205 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

JAREN B. LERVIK
2205 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,400 $292,0001 0.589 $323,400

$292,000Totals 0.589 $323,400$31,400
206 22070060

L 43 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.590

2208 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

KENNETH OTOOL
LOIS OTOOL
2208 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,500 $01 1.504 $51,500
$0Totals 1.504 $51,500$51,500

206 22070320

L 10 CANTERBURY WOODS ALSO PART L 3 MORGAN 
FARM AS FOL, COM SE COR L 10 CANTERBURY 
WOODS, TH NWLY 110.4 FT, TH NELY 382.3 FT TO 

1.504

2215 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

PIERRE S. CHARLES JR
PAMELA W. CHARLES
2227 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,200 $370,8001 1.647 $427,000
$370,800Totals 1.647 $427,000$56,200

206 22070315

L 9 CANTERBURY WOODS AND PART L  3 MORGAN 
FARM D A F, COM NW COR L 9, TH NELY 345.3 FT 
TO C/L TURTLE CREEK, TH SELY 137.8 FT, TH SWLY 

1.647

2227 Carnforth Pl

Acres:Section: 20

PIERRE S. CHARLES JR
PAMELA W. CHARLES
2227 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,400 $02 0.755 $90,400
$0Totals 0.755 $90,400$90,400

206 11331020

LOT 2 CSM VOL 18 PGS 72-73, EXCEPT THE N 130 
FT

0.773

1651 E Carolyn Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SUN VALLEY RESIDENTIAL  LLC
PO BOX 45650
MADISON  WI 53744-5650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $231,0001 0.269 $255,300
$231,000Totals 0.269 $255,300$24,300

206 11332890

L 69 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.269

1819 E Carolyn Dr

Acres:Section: 13

EDWARD T & MARJORIE I BURNS RE
C/O EDWARD T. BURNS
1819 E CAROLYN DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,500 $194,6001 0.260 $218,100
$194,600Totals 0.260 $218,100$23,500

206 11332750

L 94 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.259

1820 E Carolyn Dr

Acres:Section: 13

TIMMY LINK
CANDACE LINK
1820 E CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $213,1001 0.269 $237,400
$213,100Totals 0.269 $237,400$24,300

206 11332900

L 70 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.269

1825 E Carolyn Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ZACHARY N. SHERROD
1825 E CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $169,0001 0.260 $192,500

$169,000Totals 0.260 $192,500$23,500
206 11332740

L 95 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.259

1828 E Carolyn Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JODELL WEIGELT
1828 E CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $225,0001 0.269 $249,300
$225,000Totals 0.269 $249,300$24,300

206 11332910

L 71 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.269

1831 E Carolyn Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LINDA M. CUDNEY
1831 E CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,700 $141,7002 0.415 $191,400
$141,700Totals 0.415 $191,400$49,700

206 12610030

UNITS 13-16,  FAIRBANKS FLATS ROWHOMES 
CONDOMINIUM, CREATED BY DECLARATION  OF 
CONDOMINUM DOC# 1823620 IN THE CITY OF 

0.415

206 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,500 $155,9002 0.296 $191,400
$155,900Totals 0.296 $191,400$35,500

206 12610035

UNITS 9-12, FAIRBANKS FLATS ROWHOMES 
CONDOMINIUM, CREATED BY DECLARATION  OF 
CONDOMINUM DOC# 1823620 IN THE CITY OF 

0.296

216 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $95,9001 0.142 $105,300
$95,900Totals 0.142 $105,300$9,400

206 12610075

L 34 SHORE CREST SUB

0.142

217 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

TENNYERSON & HETTIE CONNER 
FAM
217 CARPENTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $74,3001 0.138 $83,500
$74,300Totals 0.138 $83,500$9,200

206 12610070

L 35 SHORE CREST SUB

0.138

221 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $90,2001 0.171 $101,200
$90,200Totals 0.171 $101,200$11,000

206 12610040

L 54 SHORE CREST SUB

0.171

224 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

FRANCIS HOWARD
ETHEL P. HOWARD
841 E LILAC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $88,8001 0.134 $97,900

$88,800Totals 0.134 $97,900$9,100
206 12610065

L 36 SHORE CREST SUB

0.134

227 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBIN J. SCHULTZ
227 CARPENTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $100,4001 0.164 $111,200
$100,400Totals 0.164 $111,200$10,800

206 12610045

L 53 SHORE CREST SUB

0.164

230 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

JESUS J. ACOSTA
REINA M. ACOSTA
6195 STATELINE RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $93,3001 0.129 $102,200
$93,300Totals 0.129 $102,200$8,900

206 12610060

L 37 SHORE CREST SUB

0.129

231 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $102,0001 0.153 $112,300
$102,000Totals 0.153 $112,300$10,300

206 12610050

L 52 SHORE CREST SUB

0.153

240 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $112,0001 0.189 $123,900
$112,000Totals 0.189 $123,900$11,900

206 12680160

L 9 SHORE CREST SUB

0.190

315 Carpenter St

Acres:Section: 26

RENE SANDOVAL
PATRICIA SANDOVAL
315 CARPENTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,400 $185,5001 0.382 $234,900
$185,500Totals 0.382 $234,900$49,400

206 22110870

LOT 14 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.383

2340 Casey Ct

Acres:Section: 21

TOM O. DUNKIN
REGINA W. DUNKIN
2340 CASEY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,600 $226,1001 0.519 $283,700
$226,100Totals 0.519 $283,700$57,600

206 22110860

LOT 13 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD

0.519

2350 Casey Ct

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY S. NICKEL
BRENDA L. NICKEL
2350 CASEY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$70,800 $253,3001 0.780 $324,100

$253,300Totals 0.780 $324,100$70,800
206 22110850

LOT 12 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.787

2360 Casey Ct

Acres:Section: 21

VUONG HO
2360 CASEY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,100 $255,5001 0.602 $317,600
$255,500Totals 0.602 $317,600$62,100

206 22110840

LOT 11 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.604

2365 Casey Ct

Acres:Section: 21

BRIAN D. ANDERSON
SARAH R. ANDERSON
2365 CASEY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $175,2001 0.197 $186,100
$175,200Totals 0.197 $186,100$10,900

206 13660250

E 50 FT L 15 HUBBARDS ADD

0.194

407 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLS PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
337 HARWICH PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $144,2001 0.202 $155,800
$144,200Totals 0.202 $155,800$11,600

206 13660255

PART L 14 HUBBARDS ADD COM NW COR L 14, TH 
ELY 55.26 FT, TH SLY 132 FT TH WLY 28 FT, TH SLY 
51.25 FT, TH SWLY 25.20 FT, TH NLY 191.1 FT TO P 

0.202

413 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FULGENCIO RIVERA
2116 S CENTRAL AVE
CICERO  IL 60804-2242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $151,1001 0.133 $158,600
$151,100Totals 0.133 $158,600$7,500

206 13660257

E 11.5 FT OF N 132 FT L 14 & W 21.5 FT OF N 132 FT 
L 13 HUBBARDS ADD ALSO COM 25.20 FT NELY FR 
ANGLE PT ON W LE OF L 14, TH NLY 51.25 FT, TH 

0.100

417 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSUE M. SANDOVAL
PRISCILLA J. SANDOVAL
337 HARWICH PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $147,7001 0.136 $156,500
$147,700Totals 0.136 $156,500$8,800

206 13660258

E 45.26 FT OF THE N 132 FT OF L 13 HUBBARDS 
ADD

0.137

421 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AARON M. WILSON
JESSICA FOX S. WILSON
421 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $108,6001 0.349 $123,000
$108,600Totals 0.349 $123,000$14,400

206 13660265

L 12 HUBBARDS ADD

0.348

429 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $209,0001 0.502 $226,100

$209,000Totals 0.502 $226,100$17,100
206 13630100

L 10 & L 11 HUBBARDS ADD EX FOLLOWING BEG AT 
SW COR OF L9, TH S 164.7 FT, TH NE TO PT 103 FT 
S OF SE COR OF L 9, TH N TO SE COR OF L 9, TH W 

0.502

435 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. KRAEMER
KALYNN E. KRAEMER
435 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $156,0001 0.179 $167,200
$156,000Totals 0.179 $167,200$11,200

206 13630150

L 7 HUBBARDS ADD

0.179

441 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KRISTA'S  INC
441 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $159,6001 0.215 $172,300
$159,600Totals 0.215 $172,300$12,700

206 13660280

N 62 FT L 1 & S 4 FT L 2 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

444 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VICTORIA S. GACK
623 E JOHNSON ST
FOND DU LAC  WI 54935-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $151,4001 0.179 $162,600
$151,400Totals 0.179 $162,600$11,200

206 13630145

L 6 HUBBARDS ADD

0.179

447 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT MAWGAN DAVIS
ESTHER J. DAVIS
447 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $159,0001 0.202 $171,100
$159,000Totals 0.202 $171,100$12,100

206 13660285

N 62 FT L 2 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.197

450 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PATRICIA GIBSON
450 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6435

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $91,3001 0.081 $98,600
$91,300Totals 0.081 $98,600$7,300

206 13630140

S 54 FT OF W 1/2 OF L 3 HUBBARDS ADD

0.080

453 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CYNTHIA A. MENAS
453 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $135,3001 0.097 $143,800
$135,300Totals 0.097 $143,800$8,500

206 13630135

W 1/2 L 2 & N 6 FT OF W 1/2 L 3 HUBBARDS ADD

0.098

459 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NORBERTO HERNANDEZ ROJAS
NOEMI R. ZAPOTECO-REYES
459 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $251,4001 0.152 $262,100

$251,400Totals 0.152 $262,100$10,700
206 13660290

E 100 FT L 3 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT SUBJECT TO R/W 
OVER W 6 FT

0.152

460 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID F. NEWMAN
SUSAN NEWMAN
460 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6435

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $122,0001 0.119 $129,600
$122,000Totals 0.119 $129,600$7,600

206 13660710

PART L 2 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 9 FT SLY OF NE 
COR L 2, TH SLY 46.6 FT, TH WLY 75.27 FT, TH NLY 
22.3 FT M/L, TH WLY 66 FT, TH NLY 24 FT M/L, TH 

0.118

608 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DENNIS P. STEARNS
DARLA L. STEARNS
94 AUTUMNWOOD DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $287,3001 0.085 $294,500
$287,300Totals 0.085 $294,500$7,200

206 13630300

N 50 FT OF W 74 FT L 15 B 2 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.085

611 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACOB M. TREWYN
RYLEY E. RAND
611 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $01 0.136 $8,600
$0Totals 0.136 $8,600$8,600

206 13660715

S 33 FT L 3 & N 9 FT L 2 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT INCL 
R/W

0.137

612 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

REBECCA R. ADAMS
618 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $111,9001 0.221 $124,800
$111,900Totals 0.221 $124,800$12,900

206 13630295

L 14 B 2 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.220

617 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRYAN J. CONDON
RACHEL D. CONDON
617 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $147,4001 0.186 $158,600
$147,400Totals 0.186 $158,600$11,200

206 13660720

N 33 FT L 3 & S 24 FT L 4 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.186

618 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

REBECCA R. ADAMS
618 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $122,5001 0.129 $131,500
$122,500Totals 0.129 $131,500$9,000

206 13630290

LOT 8 NICHOLS SUB PART B2 OF ORIGINAL PLAT, 
CITY OF BELOIT, EXCEPT 10FT OFF EAST END OF 
L8 AKA L 8 JOHN NICHOLS SUBD

0.129

623 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

C STREET PROPERTIES  LLC
641 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $111,8001 0.156 $121,500

$111,800Totals 0.156 $121,500$9,700
206 13660725

L 12 & E 26.22 FT OF S 48 FT L 11 WEBERMEIER AND 
SINGLETARYS SUBD

0.156

624 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LINDA S. ANASTASI
624 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $01 0.129 $9,000
$0Totals 0.129 $9,000$9,000

206 13630285

L 7 JOHN NICHOLS SUBD

0.129

627 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SEAN T. LAUGHLIN
DANIELLE A. CLIFTON
641 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $118,4001 0.160 $128,300
$118,400Totals 0.160 $128,300$9,900

206 13660730

LOT 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 314 & 315

0.159

628 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SAIDA BUGARIN CARRILLO
MIGUEL MARTINEZ ZAPATA
628 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $104,7002 0.163 $114,600
$104,700Totals 0.163 $114,600$9,900

206 13630280

PART LOTS 4, 5, & 6 JOHN NICHOLS SUBD BEG AT 
NW COR OF L 7 NICHOLS SUB. TH NLY 69.5 FT, TH 
ELY 110 FT, TH SLY 69.5 FT, TH WLY 110 FT TO POB.

0.163

633 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $169,1001 0.186 $180,300
$169,100Totals 0.186 $180,300$11,200

206 13660735

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 314 & 315

0.186

634 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CATHERINE M. MARINO
634 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $201,0001 0.126 $209,800
$201,000Totals 0.126 $209,800$8,800

206 13630275

S 50 FT OF N 160 FT LOTS 4 & 5 JOHN NICHOLS 
SUBD

0.126

637 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $132,2001 0.155 $141,800
$132,200Totals 0.155 $141,800$9,600

206 13660740

L 16 & PART L 11 WEBERMEIER AND SINGLETARYS 
SUBD DESCRIBED AS: BEG NW COR L 16, TH WLY 
33.84 FT, TH SLY 48 FT, TH ELY 51.2 FT, TH NWLY 

0.156

640 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $97,5001 0.128 $106,500

$97,500Totals 0.128 $106,500$9,000
206 13660745

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 WEBERMEIER AND SINGLETARYS 
SUBD

0.129

644 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN W. BOARDMAN
1110 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $150,3001 0.128 $159,300
$150,300Totals 0.128 $159,300$9,000

206 13660750

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 WEBERMEIER AND SINGLETARYS 
SUBD

0.129

648 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN W. BOARDMAN
1110 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $152,8001 0.203 $164,700
$152,800Totals 0.203 $164,700$11,900

206 13620005

L 2 MC KEES SUB

0.203

705 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARVA G. TOWLES
WANDA P. JONES
705 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $183,8001 0.163 $193,800
$183,800Totals 0.163 $193,800$10,000

206 13670370

S 50 FT L 3 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.163

714 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JORGE A. PEREZ
HIGINIA P. PEREZ
716 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $155,2001 0.144 $164,600
$155,200Totals 0.144 $164,600$9,400

206 13620215

L 1 MC KEES SUB

0.144

717 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VINCENT J. HOPE
717 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $158,8001 0.212 $171,400
$158,800Totals 0.212 $171,400$12,600

206 13670375

N 15.5 FT L 3 & S 50.5 FT L 4 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

722 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ARTEMIO REYNOSO
722 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $141,3001 0.194 $153,400
$141,300Totals 0.194 $153,400$12,100

206 13620210

W 128 FT L 13 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.196

723 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL G. FLYNN
SANDRA L. FLYNN
723 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $203,9001 0.319 $221,300

$203,900Totals 0.319 $221,300$17,400
206 13670380

L 5, N 1/4 L 4, & S 1/4 L 6 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.319

728 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KENNETH PIZZURRO
728 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $173,9001 0.194 $186,000
$173,900Totals 0.194 $186,000$12,100

206 13620205

W 128 FT L 12 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.194

729 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSUE ECHEVERRIA
729 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $102,8001 0.212 $115,400
$102,800Totals 0.212 $115,400$12,600

206 13620200

L 11 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.216

735 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JENNA-KAY WEHMEYER
735 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $105,7001 0.163 $115,700
$105,700Totals 0.163 $115,700$10,000

206 13670385

N 50 FT L 6 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.163

736 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LINDSAY B. HEALLESS
736 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $108,3001 0.212 $120,900
$108,300Totals 0.212 $120,900$12,600

206 13620195

L 10 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.216

743 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JERRY D. PORTER
743 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $184,4001 0.160 $194,400
$184,400Totals 0.160 $194,400$10,000

206 13670390

S 49.5 FT L 7 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.163

744 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MITCHELL P. GUSTAFSON
2545 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $104,4001 0.130 $114,300
$104,400Totals 0.130 $114,300$9,900

206 13620190

W 86.25 FT L 9 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.133

749 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MANUEL DELGADO
LAURA P. DELGADO
749 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$3,700 $58,1001 0.036 $61,800

$58,100Totals 0.036 $61,800$3,700
206 13670870

PART L 2 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT. COM 71.7 FT N OF SE 
COR L 1, TH NLY 27.3 FT, TH WLY 58 FT, TH SLY 27.3 
FT, TH ELY 58 FT TO POB

0.036

808 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRAUER TRUST NO 2005
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $107,6001 0.161 $117,600
$107,600Totals 0.161 $117,600$10,000

206 13670875

N 1/2 L 2 & S 1/4 L 3 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.162

812 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,900 $70,4001 0.074 $75,300
$70,400Totals 0.074 $75,300$4,900

206 13670880

N 23.5 FT OF S 40.1 FT L 3 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.076

816 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $91,9001 0.227 $105,000
$91,900Totals 0.227 $105,000$13,100

206 13620465

L 14 AND W 9.64 FT OF L 3 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.227

817 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WESEMANN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3711 W FOREST HILL AVE
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-8486

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $68,0001 0.084 $73,500
$68,000Totals 0.084 $73,500$5,500

206 13670885

N 26.12 FT L 3 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.084

818 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRAUER TRUST NO 2005
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $124,9001 0.161 $134,900
$124,900Totals 0.161 $134,900$10,000

206 13670890

S 49.62 FT L 4 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

822 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $160,7001 0.161 $170,700
$160,700Totals 0.161 $170,700$10,000

206 13620460

S 50 FT L 13 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

823 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SEED REAL ESTATE  LLC
7505 E ROCKTON RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7666

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $104,9001 0.161 $114,900

$104,900Totals 0.161 $114,900$10,000
206 13670895

N 1/4 L 4 & S 1/2 L 5 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

826 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $158,4001 0.161 $168,400
$158,400Totals 0.161 $168,400$10,000

206 13620455

S 34 FT L 12 & N 16.16 FT L 13 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

827 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SEED REAL ESTATE  LLC
7505 E ROCKTON RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7666

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $152,2001 0.161 $162,200
$152,200Totals 0.161 $162,200$10,000

206 13670900

N 1/2 L 5 & S 1/4 L 6 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

832 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CASEY D. BELLARD
1011 E WHIPPOORWILL WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1996

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $100,3001 0.161 $110,300
$100,300Totals 0.161 $110,300$10,000

206 13670905

N 3/4 L 6 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

836 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLISERIO ZEPEDA
MARIA Z. ZEPEDA
836 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $149,5001 0.315 $166,700
$149,500Totals 0.315 $166,700$17,200

206 13620445

L 11 & N 32.16 FT L 12 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.315

837 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSHUA SCHULTZ
837 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $123,7001 0.212 $136,300
$123,700Totals 0.212 $136,300$12,600

206 13670910

L 7 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

842 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLARICE E. DEJAYNES
842 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $89,8001 0.242 $103,300
$89,800Totals 0.242 $103,300$13,500

206 13620440

L 10 & W 20.86 FT L 7 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.245

843 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ARTURO SILVA LOPEZ
6219 S US HIGHWAY 51 LOT 310
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $101,0001 0.212 $113,600

$101,000Totals 0.212 $113,600$12,600
206 13670915

L 8 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

848 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACK E. BLOOD JR
848 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $90,6001 0.167 $101,800
$90,600Totals 0.167 $101,800$11,200

206 13620435

W 110.37 FT L 9 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.167

849 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DENISE A. LAMASTER
849 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $129,8001 0.212 $142,400
$129,800Totals 0.212 $142,400$12,600

206 13680400

L 3 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

916 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ELIZABETH J. LICARY
916 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $110,5001 0.212 $123,100
$110,500Totals 0.212 $123,100$12,600

206 13680405

L 4 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

922 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VICTORIA MARZETTE
1979 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $73,3001 0.212 $85,900
$73,300Totals 0.212 $85,900$12,600

206 13680410

L 5 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

928 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAMONT C WEAVER
ANNIE J. WEAVER
1832 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $104,7001 0.212 $117,300
$104,700Totals 0.212 $117,300$12,600

206 13680415

L 6 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

936 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL E. CARROLL
7601 SUFFIELD RD
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-3255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $76,7001 0.105 $84,600
$76,700Totals 0.105 $84,600$7,900

206 13610010

S 48 FT OF THE W 94.7 FT OF L 10 B 5 OP

0.105

941 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

R M R RENTALS  LLC
1425 E WILLIAMS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $139,6001 0.115 $148,000

$139,600Totals 0.115 $148,000$8,400
206 13680420

S 50 FT OF E 100 FT L 7 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.115

942 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

OSCAR DELGADO
VERONICA DELGADO
942 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $77,7001 0.070 $83,200
$77,700Totals 0.070 $83,200$5,500

206 13610015

N 16 FT OF W 94.7 FT L 10 & S 16 FT OF W 94.7 FT L 
9 B 5 OP

0.070

945 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MAYLIA R. LONG N/K/A SCHACHTSC
945 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $129,8001 0.116 $138,400
$129,800Totals 0.116 $138,400$8,600

206 13610020

N 52.57 FT OF THE W 94.7 FT L 9 B 5 OP

0.114

949 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $23,9001 0.200 $35,600
$23,900Totals 0.200 $35,600$11,700

206 13681330

L 16 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.199

1006 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICARDO CASTANEDA
1006 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $167,6001 0.154 $177,200
$167,600Totals 0.154 $177,200$9,600

206 13610030

L 1 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD EX COM AT SE COR TH 
NLY ON E LE TO NE COR, TH WLY TO PT 122 FT E 
OF NW COR, TH SLY TO POB

0.154

1009 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ELVIRA P. GARCIA-GUILLEN
1009 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5404

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $75,0001 0.200 $86,700
$75,000Totals 0.200 $86,700$11,700

206 13681335

L 15 B 1 STRONGS SEC  ADD

0.199

1012 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ADRIANA CERVANTES-FLORES 
REVOC
1012 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $85,6001 0.207 $97,700
$85,600Totals 0.207 $97,700$12,100

206 13610120

L 2 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.207

1015 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $125,5001 0.172 $136,300

$125,500Totals 0.172 $136,300$10,800
206 13610115

PART OF LOTS 3 & 4 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD COM 
SW COR L 3, TH NLY 72 FT, TH ELY TO SE COR L 4, 
TH WLY 31 FT, TH SLY TO SE COR L 3, TH WLY TO 

0.172

1021 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAURENTINA CUELLAR-JUAREZ
823 4TH ST
ALGOMA  WI 54201-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $112,7001 0.178 $123,800
$112,700Totals 0.178 $123,800$11,100

206 13681345

L 13 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD EX W 16.5 FT

0.178

1024 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TS WELCOME HOME PROPERTIES  
LL
6519 W GRAND VIDERE DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $73,9001 0.219 $86,700
$73,900Totals 0.219 $86,700$12,800

206 13610110

PART OF LOTS 4 & 18 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD COM 
AT WLE L 18 12 FT N FROM SW COR, TH SLY 80.8 
FT, TH ELY TO SE COR L 4, TH NELY TO NE COR L 4, 

0.219

1029 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $5,5001 0.179 $16,900
$5,500Totals 0.179 $16,900$11,400

206 13681350

PART LOTS 11 & 12 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD COM SE 
COR L 12, TH NELY 65.03 FT, TH WLY 129.83 FT, TH 
SLY TO S LINE L 12, TH ELY 117.3 FT TO POB

0.179

1030 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SHERRY A. MANTHEY
950 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $81,6001 0.143 $90,300
$81,600Totals 0.143 $90,300$8,700

206 13610105

PART OF LOTS 17 & 18 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD BEG 
SE COR L 17, TH NLY 45 FT, TH W PLL SLE TO WLE L 
18, TH SLY TO PT 12 FT N OF SW COR L 18, TH ELY 

0.143

1033 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $204,3001 0.250 $219,700
$204,300Totals 0.250 $219,700$15,400

206 13681355

PART LOTS 10 & 11 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD COM NE 
COR L 10, TH WLY 112 FT, TH SLY 111.37 FT, TH 
SELY 83.23 FT, TH NELY 115.06 FT TO POB

0.249

1040 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SHERRY A. MANTHEY
950 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $139,9001 0.121 $148,800
$139,900Totals 0.121 $148,800$8,900

206 13610410

PART L 1 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD BEG AT SW COR 
L 1, TH ELY 116 FT, TH NLY TO N LINE L 1, TH WLY 
TO NW COR L 1, TH SWLY 66 FT TO POB

0.121

1105 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFREY M. GRIFFITH
KIMBERLY A. GRIFFITH
1105 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $112,9001 0.200 $125,200

$112,900Totals 0.200 $125,200$12,300
206 13610325

L 17 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1110 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TINA M. LENZ
JOANNE B. MANDT
1110 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $107,1001 0.183 $118,100
$107,100Totals 0.183 $118,100$11,000

206 13610535

L 2 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.189

1113 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

STARLA EBEY
1113 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $122,5001 0.200 $134,800
$122,500Totals 0.200 $134,800$12,300

206 13610330

L 16 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1118 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NADINE STONER
1118 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $103,1001 0.223 $116,100
$103,100Totals 0.223 $116,100$13,000

206 13610530

L 3 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.223

1119 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $112,2001 0.200 $124,500
$112,200Totals 0.200 $124,500$12,300

206 13610335

L 15 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1124 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM J. LUCKUS
1124 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $110,3001 0.183 $121,300
$110,300Totals 0.183 $121,300$11,000

206 13610525

L 4 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1127 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JENNIFER SPRAYBERRY
1127 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $51,0001 0.200 $63,300
$51,000Totals 0.200 $63,300$12,300

206 13610340

L 14 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1130 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VICTOR CALDERON
KALEIGH YARDLEY
1130 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $89,0001 0.138 $97,600

$89,000Totals 0.138 $97,600$8,600
206 13610520

L 4 PEETS SUBD

0.140

1131 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $119,8001 0.200 $132,100
$119,800Totals 0.200 $132,100$12,300

206 13610345

L 13 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1136 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RG RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $92,4001 0.138 $101,000
$92,400Totals 0.138 $101,000$8,600

206 13610515

L 3 PEETS SUBD

0.140

1137 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ADAM J. ABERLE
1137 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $98,0001 0.100 $104,700
$98,000Totals 0.100 $104,700$6,700

206 13610350

S 1/2 L 12 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.100

1140 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WENDY S. BRADLEY
JOHN R. RUTLEDGE
1140 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $97,6001 0.138 $106,200
$97,600Totals 0.138 $106,200$8,600

206 13610510

L 2 PEETS SUBD

0.140

1141 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DIANA A. MISTER
1141 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $88,4001 0.100 $95,100
$88,400Totals 0.100 $95,100$6,700

206 13610355

N 1/2 L 12 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.100

1144 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALBERT R. KEENAN
1144 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $101,3001 0.138 $111,500
$101,300Totals 0.138 $111,500$10,200

206 13610505

L 1 PEETS SUBD

0.140

1145 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RONALD A. BOWSER
1145 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $177,5001 0.200 $189,800

$177,500Totals 0.200 $189,800$12,300
206 13610360

L 11 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1150 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ORBERT J. FAULK
GERALDINE FAULK
1150 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $157,5001 0.183 $168,500
$157,500Totals 0.183 $168,500$11,000

206 13610500

L 8 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.186

1153 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LUKE MARKLEY
RESHMA MARKLEY
1153 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $159,1001 0.303 $176,100
$159,100Totals 0.303 $176,100$17,000

206 13610365

L 10 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.303

1158 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFRY MARTIN MAR FOSADOS
1158 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $103,6001 0.185 $114,600
$103,600Totals 0.185 $114,600$11,000

206 13610495

L 9 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.185

1159 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ERNESTO ROMAN ESQUER 
REVOCABLE
2601 COLLEY RD LOT 41
BELOIT  WI 53511-9774

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $114,7001 0.096 $122,300
$114,700Totals 0.096 $122,300$7,600

206 13610490

L 5 MURPHYS SUBD

0.096

1165 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RAUL RAMIREZ
MA D. ROJAS
1165 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $138,1001 0.142 $147,500
$138,100Totals 0.142 $147,500$9,400

206 12530195

L 30 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1206 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BELLAIR MICHAEL ORTEGA
1206 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $118,0001 0.142 $127,400
$118,000Totals 0.142 $127,400$9,400

206 12530200

L 29 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1210 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAMELA K. LAVARIEGA
1210 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $113,9001 0.142 $123,300

$113,900Totals 0.142 $123,300$9,400
206 12530205

L 28 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1214 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $94,6001 0.142 $104,000
$94,600Totals 0.142 $104,000$9,400

206 12530500

L 2 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1215 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARY A. JONES
1215 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $130,3001 0.142 $139,700
$130,300Totals 0.142 $139,700$9,400

206 12530210

L 27 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1220 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NATHAN WOODARD
SAVANAH WOODARD
1220 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $138,0001 0.142 $147,400
$138,000Totals 0.142 $147,400$9,400

206 12530495

L 3 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1221 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS M. MONTANO TAVERAS
ESTEFANIA MARTINEZ
1326 N 18TH ST
IMMOKALEE  FL 34142-2172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $119,2001 0.142 $128,600
$119,200Totals 0.142 $128,600$9,400

206 12530490

L 4 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1225 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY A. FOWLKS
FIONA L. FOWLKS
1225 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $112,3001 0.142 $121,700
$112,300Totals 0.142 $121,700$9,400

206 12530215

L 26 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1226 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TATIANA ARREGUIN
1226 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $136,1001 0.142 $145,500
$136,100Totals 0.142 $145,500$9,400

206 12530220

L 25 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1230 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARNOLA L. MARKS
1230 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $120,2001 0.142 $129,600

$120,200Totals 0.142 $129,600$9,400
206 12530485

L 5 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1231 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN A. PAGAN
LESLIE K. PAGAN
750 E COMSTOCK ST
GILBERT  AZ 85296-1120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $180,9001 0.142 $190,300
$180,900Totals 0.142 $190,300$9,400

206 12530225

L 24 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1234 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RANDALL K. ROTHENBUEHLER
1134 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $129,1001 0.142 $138,500
$129,100Totals 0.142 $138,500$9,400

206 12530480

L 6 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1235 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DIANE L. LOWERY
1235 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $148,0001 0.142 $157,400
$148,000Totals 0.142 $157,400$9,400

206 12530230

L 23 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1240 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRANT  LLC
PO BOX 95
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0095

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $120,8001 0.142 $130,200
$120,800Totals 0.142 $130,200$9,400

206 12530475

L 7 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1241 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEONARD B. CARTER
ANGELA J. SIMONDS-CARTER
1241 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $128,4001 0.142 $137,800
$128,400Totals 0.142 $137,800$9,400

206 12530235

L 22 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1244 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES A. EVANS
ALLIE M. HARRELL
2954 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $119,1001 0.142 $128,500
$119,100Totals 0.142 $128,500$9,400

206 12530470

L 8 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1245 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $146,4001 0.142 $155,800

$146,400Totals 0.142 $155,800$9,400
206 12530240

L 21 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1250 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARCELA CERROS
TONY ALE CERROS
1250 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $132,8001 0.142 $142,200
$132,800Totals 0.142 $142,200$9,400

206 12530465

L 9 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1251 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VERNON A MCGUFFEE II REV TRUST
1251 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $142,1001 0.142 $151,500
$142,100Totals 0.142 $151,500$9,400

206 12530460

L 10 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1255 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY G. FAIRBANK
DANIELLE FAIRBANK
1255 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $106,0001 0.142 $115,400
$106,000Totals 0.142 $115,400$9,400

206 12530245

L 20 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1256 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE ARIAS
DIANE ARIAS
1256 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $97,9001 0.142 $107,300
$97,900Totals 0.142 $107,300$9,400

206 12530250

L 19 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1260 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $116,6001 0.142 $126,000
$116,600Totals 0.142 $126,000$9,400

206 12530455

L 11 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1261 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROGER HARSHBARGER
ROXANNE HARSHBARGER
1261 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $156,7001 0.142 $166,100
$156,700Totals 0.142 $166,100$9,400

206 12530255

L 18 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1264 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN L. SMITH
CAROL SMITH
1264 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $80,4001 0.142 $89,800

$80,400Totals 0.142 $89,800$9,400
206 12530450

L 12 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1265 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 653
BELOIT  WI 53512-0653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $111,0001 0.113 $120,100
$111,000Totals 0.113 $120,100$9,100

206 12530261

PART L 17 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD BEG AT SE COR L 
17, TH NWLY ALONG S LE L 17 63 FT, TH NELY AT 
RT ANGLE 67.93 FT TO N LE L 17, TH ELY 21.28 TH, 

0.113

1270 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $97,8001 0.142 $107,200
$97,800Totals 0.142 $107,200$9,400

206 12530445

L 13 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1271 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARY NELSON
1271 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $112,1001 0.142 $121,500
$112,100Totals 0.142 $121,500$9,400

206 12530440

L 14 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1275 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL I. HARSHBARGER
824 6TH ST APT 305
MONROE  WI 53566-1197

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $127,7001 0.253 $142,800
$127,700Totals 0.253 $142,800$15,100

206 12530435

LOTS 15 & 16 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.254

1279 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

J ALFREDO GOMEZ ROGRIGUEZ
ANTONIO GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ
1630 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $112,8001 0.203 $125,500
$112,800Totals 0.203 $125,500$12,700

206 12531680

L 14 & S 32 FT L 15 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.204

1300 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIANA LOZANO
2939 N 79TH AVE
ELMWOOD PARK  IL 60707-1333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $102,5001 0.137 $111,500
$102,500Totals 0.137 $111,500$9,000

206 12531685

N 19.56 FT L 15 & S 28.44 FT L 16 PRAIRIE AVE PARK 
ADD

0.137

1304 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DORKMAI STELTER
1304 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $111,1001 0.137 $120,100

$111,100Totals 0.137 $120,100$9,000
206 12531690

N 23.12 FT L 16 & S 24.88 FT L 17 PRAIRIE AVE PARK 
ADD

0.137

1310 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMANDA M. HILL
1310 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $102,9001 0.139 $112,100
$102,900Totals 0.139 $112,100$9,200

206 12531695

N 26.5 FT L 17 & S 22.5 FT L 18 PRAIRIE AVE PARK 
ADD

0.137

1314 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WENDY K. REYES
1314 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $101,2001 0.079 $108,000
$101,200Totals 0.079 $108,000$6,800

206 12531900

W 72.5 FT OF N 47 FT L 28 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD.

0.079

1315 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIA JOHNSON
1315 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $81,6001 0.148 $91,300
$81,600Totals 0.148 $91,300$9,700

206 12531905

L 29 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1319 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VANESSA VOSS TRUST
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $116,3001 0.137 $125,300
$116,300Totals 0.137 $125,300$9,000

206 12531700

N 29 FT L 18 & S 19 FT L 19 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.137

1320 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES F. STAVER
ROBIN J. STAVER
1320 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $79,7001 0.148 $89,400
$79,700Totals 0.148 $89,400$9,700

206 12531910

L 30 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1323 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CELSO CORONA
ESMELDA CARRILLO
1323 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $136,8001 0.142 $146,200
$136,800Totals 0.142 $146,200$9,400

206 12531705

N 32.5 FT L 19 & S 18 FT L 20 PRAIRIE AVE PARK 
ADD

0.144

1324 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SUSAN J. SULLIVAN
1324 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $91,6001 0.148 $101,300

$91,600Totals 0.148 $101,300$9,700
206 12531915

L 31 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1329 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALEXANDER D. POUNDER
1329 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $127,7001 0.142 $137,100
$127,700Totals 0.142 $137,100$9,400

206 12531710

N 33.56 FT L 20 & S 16.44 FT L 21 PRAIRIE AVE PARK 
ADD

0.142

1330 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALICIA DE AVILA
1330 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $121,1001 0.137 $130,100
$121,100Totals 0.137 $130,100$9,000

206 12531715

N 35.12 FT L 21 & S 12.88 FT L 22 PRAIRIE AVE PARK 
ADD

0.136

1334 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LINDSEY HASSENFELT
LONDELL BLAND
1334 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $94,2001 0.148 $103,900
$94,200Totals 0.148 $103,900$9,700

206 12531920

L 32 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1335 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE H. BARAJAS
CAMERINA BARAJAS
650 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $115,1001 0.148 $124,800
$115,100Totals 0.148 $124,800$9,700

206 12531925

L 33 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1341 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALEXANDER DOUGLAS RICE
1341 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $109,5001 0.192 $122,700
$109,500Totals 0.192 $122,700$13,200

206 12531720

N 38.68 FT OF E 92.52 FT L 22 AND THE E 92.52 FT L 
23 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.192

1342 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT COLLINS
VICKIE COLLINS
1342 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $128,9001 0.148 $138,600
$128,900Totals 0.148 $138,600$9,700

206 12531930

L 34 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1345 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDRES ALEMAN VELASCO
1345 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $142,1001 0.148 $151,800

$142,100Totals 0.148 $151,800$9,700
206 12531725

L 24 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1348 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OSCAR LAVERIEGE
1348 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $194,2001 0.148 $203,900
$194,200Totals 0.148 $203,900$9,700

206 12531935

L 35 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1349 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTOPHER JAMES
1349 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $146,8001 0.148 $156,500
$146,800Totals 0.148 $156,500$9,700

206 12531940

L 36 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1355 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHAWNA VANCE
1355 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $134,5001 0.265 $150,100
$134,500Totals 0.265 $150,100$15,600

206 12531735

LOTS 25 & 26 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.266

1358 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GEORGE W. WEATHERALL
PAMELA J. WEATHERALL
1358 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $143,2001 0.148 $152,900
$143,200Totals 0.148 $152,900$9,700

206 12531945

L 37 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1361 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICK M. MANE
KELLIE S. MANE
1361 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $134,6001 0.148 $144,300
$134,600Totals 0.148 $144,300$9,700

206 12531950

L 38 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1365 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT J. AMES
LANA L. AMES
1365 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $131,8001 0.220 $145,500
$131,800Totals 0.220 $145,500$13,700

206 12531805

LOTS 1 & 2 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.220

1400 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EFRAIN EFRAIN C & BERTA C MONT
BERTA MONTES FAMILY EFRAIN C &
1400 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 193 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $164,3001 0.138 $173,500

$164,300Totals 0.138 $173,500$9,200
206 12531810

L 3 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1406 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OWEN J MOLIQUE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
C/O OWEN J. MOLIQUE
1406 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $153,1001 0.193 $165,400
$153,100Totals 0.193 $165,400$12,300

206 12532015

L 33 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.193

1407 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAIMIE ZARATE
620 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $161,8001 0.138 $171,000
$161,800Totals 0.138 $171,000$9,200

206 12531815

L 4 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1410 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MAIA J. ROWEKAMP
1410 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $194,2001 0.138 $203,400
$194,200Totals 0.138 $203,400$9,200

206 12531820

L 5 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1416 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FABIOLA OLVERA VALDEZ
1416 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $89,6001 0.138 $98,800
$89,600Totals 0.138 $98,800$9,200

206 12532020

L 32 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1417 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WESEMANN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3711 W FOREST HILL AVE
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-8486

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $134,7001 0.138 $143,900
$134,700Totals 0.138 $143,900$9,200

206 12531825

L 6 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1420 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA WILLING
1420 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $115,8001 0.138 $125,000
$115,800Totals 0.138 $125,000$9,200

206 12532025

L 31 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1423 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICARDO MONTERO
1423 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $120,7001 0.138 $129,900

$120,700Totals 0.138 $129,900$9,200
206 12531830

L 7 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1426 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $139,0001 0.138 $148,200
$139,000Totals 0.138 $148,200$9,200

206 12532030

L 30 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1427 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD J. TANGNEY
1427 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $125,6001 0.124 $134,000
$125,600Totals 0.124 $134,000$8,400

206 12531835

L 8 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.124

1430 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUKE E. KIRKPATRICK
1430 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $130,9001 0.138 $140,100
$130,900Totals 0.138 $140,100$9,200

206 12532035

L 29 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.138

1433 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS LANGONE
1433 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $122,3001 0.198 $133,600
$122,300Totals 0.198 $133,600$11,300

206 12532040

L 28 GEORGE LUETY ADD AND JT DRIVEWAY OVER  
PART OF L 27

0.205

1437 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHAYLA EDGE
406 HIGHLAND PARK AVE
CLINTON  WI 53525-9795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $124,6001 0.169 $134,400
$124,600Totals 0.169 $134,400$9,800

206 12532045

L 27 GEORGE LUETY ADD AND JOINT DRIVEWAY 
OVER PART OF L 27 & 28

0.169

1439 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESSE F. SINGH
JESSICA EATON
1439 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $142,2001 0.154 $152,500
$142,200Totals 0.154 $152,500$10,300

206 12531840

L 9 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.154

1440 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTINE THREET
1440 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $83,0001 0.142 $91,400

$83,000Totals 0.142 $91,400$8,400
206 12532050

L 26 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.144

1443 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $121,1001 0.095 $128,600
$121,100Totals 0.095 $128,600$7,500

206 12531845

L 10 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.095

1448 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EUGENE FORTUNE
SOCORRO FORTUNE
1448 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $100,4001 0.141 $108,800
$100,400Totals 0.141 $108,800$8,400

206 12532055

L 25 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.142

1449 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MACARTHUR MCCLENDON
BARBARA MCCLENDON
1449 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $148,1001 0.139 $156,400
$148,100Totals 0.139 $156,400$8,300

206 12520440

L 24 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.139

1453 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEANETT C. FLORA
JOSE D. ESPINALES
1453 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $117,1001 0.090 $124,500
$117,100Totals 0.090 $124,500$7,400

206 12520435

L 11 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.090

1454 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $99,8001 0.139 $108,100
$99,800Totals 0.139 $108,100$8,300

206 12520445

L 23 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.140

1459 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOANNA B. GURSTELLE
630 SPRUCE ST
MADISON  WI 53715-2152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $93,4001 0.099 $101,100
$93,400Totals 0.099 $101,100$7,700

206 12520430

L 12 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.099

1460 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,600 $119,4001 0.204 $131,000

$119,400Totals 0.204 $131,000$11,600
206 12520450

L 22 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.206

1463 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SERGIO SANCHEZ
1463 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $102,1001 0.149 $111,600
$102,100Totals 0.149 $111,600$9,500

206 12520460

L 21 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.150

1465 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN D. MARSHALL
TAMARA J. DALLMANN
1658 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $116,1001 0.115 $123,700
$116,100Totals 0.115 $123,700$7,600

206 12520465

L 20 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.115

1471 Central Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THERESE M. MARR
RICKY E. MARR
1471 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.513 $0
$0Totals 0.513 $0$0

206 13670010

LOTS 1 & 2 AND PART LOTS 14, 15, & 16 B 27 
ORIGINAL PLAT, COM SE COR L 16, TH NLY 142.06 
FT, TH WLY 26.25 FT, TH SLY 142.06 FT, TH ELY 

0.513

717 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.428 $0
$0Totals 0.428 $0$0

206 13660375

LOTS 7&8 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.428

722 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DONALD LEE BRUNDIGE II
CRYSTAL ARLENE BRUNDIGE
609 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $251,1001 0.114 $259,500
$251,100Totals 0.114 $259,500$8,400

206 13660465

W 50 FT OF E 62 FT L 9 & W 50 FT OF E 62 FT OF N 
1/2 L 10 BLK 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.114

810 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

THOMAS J. NEE
HILARY N. NEE
4459 E COUNTY RD S
BELOIT  WI 53511-7823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $181,6001 0.212 $194,200
$181,600Totals 0.212 $194,200$12,600

206 13670080

L 16 B 22 O P

0.214

811 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

SCOTT V. WILLIAMS
811 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5503

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 197 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,400 $154,9001 0.087 $162,300

$154,900Totals 0.087 $162,300$7,400
206 13660460

W 39.25 FT L 8 & E 12 FT L 9 & E 12 FT OF N 1/2 L 10 
B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.087

816 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

C STREET PROPERTIES  LLC
641 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,600 $134,2001 0.061 $139,800
$134,200Totals 0.061 $139,800$5,600

206 13660455

W 40 FT OF E 101 FT L 8 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.061

820 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DEBRA D. RAMSEY
820 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5504

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $116,4001 0.091 $122,500
$116,400Totals 0.091 $122,500$6,100

206 13660540

E 26 FT L 9 & W 17 FT M/L LOTS 7 & 8 B 19 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.092

912 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTINE R. RUSTON
912 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $162,5001 0.129 $170,900
$162,500Totals 0.129 $170,900$8,400

206 13670180

W 43.25 FT LOT 1 & 2 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.129

917 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL D. BOUTELLE
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $185,5001 0.161 $195,700
$185,500Totals 0.161 $195,700$10,200

206 13660535

E 53 FT OF W 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

918 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT J. LYNCH
JACQUELINE M. LYNCH
918 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $229,8001 0.090 $236,900
$229,800Totals 0.090 $236,900$7,100

206 13670185

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 53 FT W 
OF SE COR L 1, TH NLY 89 FT, TH WLY 44 FT, TH 
SLY 89 FT, TH ELY 44 FT TO POB

0.090

921 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

ANDREW CAMPANELLI
921 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $149,9001 0.212 $162,800
$149,900Totals 0.212 $162,800$12,900

206 13660530

E 1/2 LOTS 7&8 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

924 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DIANE C. TRACY
924 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,100 $255,7001 0.151 $266,800

$255,700Totals 0.151 $266,800$11,100
206 13670265

PART LOTS 15 & 16 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW 
COR OF L 16, TH ELY 73.79 FT, TH NLY 89 FT, TH 
WLY 73.79 FT, TH SLY 89 FT TO POB

0.151

1005 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

CHS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 653
BELOIT  WI 53512-0653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $152,0001 0.111 $159,400
$152,000Totals 0.111 $159,400$7,400

206 13670270

PART LOTS 15 & 16 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM 73.79 
FT ELY OF SW COR L 16, TH NLY 89 FT, TH ELY 4 
FT, TH NLY 42 FT, TH ELY 34 FT, TH SLY 131 FT, TH 

0.112

1009 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

CHS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 653
BELOIT  WI 53512-0653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $105,0001 0.090 $111,500
$105,000Totals 0.090 $111,500$6,500

206 13660645

PART LOTS 9&10 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR 
L 9, TH SLY 112 FT, TH WLY 35 FT, TH NLY 112 FT, 
TH ELY 35 FT TO POB

0.090

1012 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

TIMOTHY H. COUSINS
1012 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $200,7001 0.344 $216,400
$200,700Totals 0.344 $216,400$15,700

206 13670275

E 29.53 FT LOTS 14, 15, & 16, ALSO WLY 46.75 FT 
LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.344

1015 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JIA HE XIAO
ANN LESSICK E. XIAO
1015 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $151,4001 0.169 $162,900
$151,400Totals 0.169 $162,900$11,500

206 13660641

PART LOTS 7 & 8 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR 
L 8, TH SLY 105 FT, TH ELY 70.12 FT, TH NLY 105 FT, 
TH WLY 70.12 FT TO POB

0.169

1018 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JUVIEL GAMA
1018 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $211,8001 0.252 $227,100
$211,800Totals 0.252 $227,100$15,300

206 13670280

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM SE COR 
L 1, TH WLY 93.5 FT, TH NLY 116.5 FT, TH ELY 93.5, 
TH SLY 116.5 FT TO POB

0.253

1023 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $178,1002 0.172 $190,000
$178,100Totals 0.172 $190,000$11,900

206 13660635

PART LOTS 7&8 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR L 
8, TH SLY 105 FT, TH WLY 70.13 FT, TH NLY 105 FT, 
TH ELY 70.13 FT TO POB

0.172

1024 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $166,6001 0.201 $179,900

$166,600Totals 0.201 $179,900$13,300
206 13670355

LOT 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 410-411

0.201

1103 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DOUG A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $273,6001 0.241 $288,800
$273,600Totals 0.241 $288,800$15,200

206 13660756

LOTS 3 & 4 WEBERMEIER AND SINGLETARYS SUBD

0.241

1110 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN W. BOARDMAN
1110 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $244,2001 0.189 $255,800
$244,200Totals 0.189 $255,800$11,600

206 13670360

LOT 3 CSM VOL 22 PGS 410-411

0.189

1113 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

CAROLYN L. CRANE
1113 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $01 0.364 $19,300
$0Totals 0.364 $19,300$19,300

206 13670365

E 120.22 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.366

1123 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN W. BOARDMAN
1110 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $239,7001 0.152 $250,000
$239,700Totals 0.152 $250,000$10,300

206 13630270

N 110 FT L 5 JOHN NICHOLS SUBD

0.152

1202 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH M. BAVONE
1202 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $178,4001 0.126 $187,200
$178,400Totals 0.126 $187,200$8,800

206 13630265

N 110 FT L 4 JOHN NICHOLS SUBD

0.126

1208 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

SEAN M. LYNCH
CAROLYN A. LYNCH
1208 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $183,5001 0.207 $195,600
$183,500Totals 0.207 $195,600$12,100

206 13620010

L 3 MC KEES SUB

0.207

1209 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTINE R. MUNCH
1209 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $283,8001 0.482 $301,200

$283,800Totals 0.482 $301,200$17,400
206 13630255

LOTS 2 & 3 & UNDIVIDED 2/5 INTEREST L 6 CHAPIN 
PLACE SUB OF NICHOLS SUB OF B 2 ORIGINAL 
PLAT.

0.283

1214 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

SHAWN A. MCDEARMON
MARIA B. SCARPACI
1214 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $262,9001 0.426 $275,800
$262,900Totals 0.426 $275,800$12,900

206 13620015

L 4 MC KEES SUB & W 2 FT LOTS 1 & 2 & W 2 FT OF S 
20 FT L 3 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.421

1215 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

ALEXANDER E. BILSE
CARA E. BILSE
1215 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $3,3001 0.331 $19,700
$3,300Totals 0.331 $19,700$16,400

206 13630246

L 5 & UNDIVIDED 1/5 INTEREST L 6 CHAPIN PLACE 
SUB OF NICHOLS SUB OF B 2 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.283

1218 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

ASUSENA BUSTAMANTE
YULIANA BUSTAMANTE FLORES
622 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $196,4001 0.482 $213,500
$196,400Totals 0.482 $213,500$17,100

206 13630240

L 1 & 4 & UNDIVIDED 2/5 INTEREST L 6 CHAPIN 
PLACE SUB OF NICHOLS SUB OF B 2 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.283

1224 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES WARMOTH III
AMANDA CUNNINGHAM
1224 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $480,8001 1.277 $508,700
$480,800Totals 1.277 $508,700$27,900

206 13620021

THE E 102' LOTS 1 & 2; L 3 EX THE W 2' OF THE S 20', 
AND THE E 104' LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT, 
ALSO UNPL LAND COM NE COR L5 B3 O P, TH ELY 

1.286

1229 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

EMILY A. NEAL
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $148,0001 0.216 $160,100
$148,000Totals 0.216 $160,100$12,100

206 13630235

UNPL LAND PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 COM NE COR L 
2 CHAPIN PLACE SUB, TH ELY 57 FT, TH SLY 165 FT, 
TH WLY 57 FT, TH NLY 165 FT TO POB SECTION 

0.216

1300 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

ANDREW A. FRIEDL
DAWN M. FRIEDL
1300 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $228,1001 0.331 $242,900
$228,100Totals 0.331 $242,900$14,800

206 13620025

UNPL LAND COM SW COR L 2 HOBARTS SUB, TH 
WLY 70 FT, TH NLY 206.75 FT, TH ELY 70 FT, TH SLY 
206.75 FT TO POB SECTION 36-1-12

0.332

1301 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL G. BAROLSKY
ANNA P. SCHMIDT
1301 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6438

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $267,2001 0.227 $279,900

$267,200Totals 0.227 $279,900$12,700
206 13630230

UNPL LAND PART OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 COM 66 FT WLY 
OF NW COR L 8 FAIRVIEW ADD, TH WLY 60 FT, TH 
SLY 165 FT, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NLY 165 FT TO POB 

0.227

1306 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL M. STEARNS
TRICIA MOTIFF STEARNS
1306 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $159,2001 0.254 $174,100
$159,200Totals 0.254 $174,100$14,900

206 13620031

S 130 FT L 2 HOBARTS SUBD

0.254

1309 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

RUA VAN PHAM
CHO NGUYEN PHAM
1309 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6438

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $290,5001 0.250 $304,200
$290,500Totals 0.250 $304,200$13,700

206 13630225

PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SEC 36, 
T1N, R12E  COM NW COR L 8 FAIRVIEW ADD, TH 
WLY 66 FT, TH SLY 165 FT, TH ELY 66 FT, TH NLY 

0.250

1312 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

STEPHANIE A DORMAN TRUST
1312 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $93,9001 0.363 $107,000
$93,900Totals 0.363 $107,000$13,100

206 13620060

L 1 HOBARTS SUBD

0.364

1323 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JIA HE XIAO
ANNE E. LESSICK-XIAO
1015 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $331,8001 0.357 $350,800
$331,800Totals 0.357 $350,800$19,000

206 13630220

LOTS 8 & 9 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.357

1324 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

SHIRLEY WORTHAM
BOBBIE WORTHAM
1324 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $287,8001 1.036 $315,100
$287,800Totals 1.036 $315,100$27,300

206 13620065

PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 36, T1, R12E OF THE 
4TH P.M. DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE 
STONE MONUMENT AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE 

1.038

1335 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

HELEN GOODALL RYAN
942 E WINDFIELD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $185,1001 0.201 $200,300
$185,100Totals 0.201 $200,300$15,200

206 13620230

W 60 FT L 2 B 4 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.202

1411 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRIS ROGACKI
DANIELLE ROGACKI
1411 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $213,2001 0.180 $226,600

$213,200Totals 0.180 $226,600$13,400
206 13620235

E 16 FT L 2 & W 35 FT L 3 B 4 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.180

1415 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JEROME M & CAROL L ELLIOTT REV
1415 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $166,3001 0.203 $181,000
$166,300Totals 0.203 $181,000$14,700

206 13620240

E 40 FT L 3 & W 15 FT L 4 B 4 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.204

1419 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

WHITNEY KLEIN-AVERY
1419 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $193,3001 0.433 $223,100
$193,300Totals 0.433 $223,100$29,800

206 13630355

LOTS 1 & 2 POYDRAS PARK SUBD

0.434

1426 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

ANN H GOETZKE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1426 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $169,7001 0.233 $186,000
$169,700Totals 0.233 $186,000$16,300

206 13620245

E 60 FT L 4 B 4 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.233

1427 Chapin St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSHUA CLOWES
TIFFANY CLOWES
1427 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $114,9001 0.105 $122,200
$114,900Totals 0.105 $122,200$7,300

206 12521495

L 15 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.105

1614 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $123,9001 0.230 $135,700
$123,900Totals 0.230 $135,700$11,800

206 12521486

LOTS 13 & 14 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.230

1622 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRADY S. GOULD
SETH C. CLAYTON
2519 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $104,5001 0.115 $112,300
$104,500Totals 0.115 $112,300$7,800

206 12521480

L 12 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1628 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GREGGREY A. CARLSON
1628 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,800 $92,7001 0.115 $100,500

$92,700Totals 0.115 $100,500$7,800
206 12521475

L 11 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1632 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRETT HELMS
1509 LAKE SHORE DR S
BARRINGTON  IL 60010-3533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $193,5002 0.230 $218,500
$193,500Totals 0.230 $218,500$25,000

206 12521466

LOTS 9 & 10 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.230

1638 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

110 HOME SOLUTIONS LLC  A COLO
2716 NE 110TH ST
VANCOUVER  WA 98686-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $234,3001 0.344 $248,800
$234,300Totals 0.344 $248,800$14,500

206 12521455

LOTS 6, 7 & 8 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.344

1654 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM P. STICH JR
DEBRA KREYER-STICH
1654 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $87,7001 0.115 $95,500
$87,700Totals 0.115 $95,500$7,800

206 12521445

L 5 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1660 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA R. HARSHMAN
1660 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $11,6001 0.242 $22,300
$11,600Totals 0.242 $22,300$10,700

206 12521575

LOTS 11 & 12, BLOCK 8, PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.243

1667 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LINDA S. HAUGAN
1702 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $129,6001 0.115 $137,400
$129,600Totals 0.115 $137,400$7,800

206 12521440

L 4 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1668 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MELISSA R. LEE
1668 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $61,7001 0.135 $70,500
$61,700Totals 0.135 $70,500$8,800

206 12521435

L 3 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.135

1672 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $92,1001 0.122 $100,100

$92,100Totals 0.122 $100,100$8,000
206 12511060

L 1 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.122

1702 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL J. MCMAHON
1702 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $84,6001 0.132 $92,900
$84,600Totals 0.132 $92,900$8,300

206 12511065

L 2 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.132

1706 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA A. LANG ET AL
847 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $86,4001 0.143 $95,100
$86,400Totals 0.143 $95,100$8,700

206 12511070

L 3 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.143

1712 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY L. ELLIOTT
RENA M. ELLIOTT
1619 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $125,4001 0.154 $134,400
$125,400Totals 0.154 $134,400$9,000

206 12511075

L 4 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.153

1716 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PORFIRIO ALVAREZ
JOSE ALVAREZ
1433 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,6001 0.164 $92,900
$83,600Totals 0.164 $92,900$9,300

206 12511080

L 5 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.164

1722 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $113,1001 0.174 $122,700
$113,100Totals 0.174 $122,700$9,600

206 12511085

L 6 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.174

1726 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SABRINA KETCHUM
TWANNA ROGERS
1726 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $88,2001 0.185 $98,100
$88,200Totals 0.185 $98,100$9,900

206 12511090

L 7 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.185

1732 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD REYNOLDS
1732 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $83,2001 0.195 $93,300

$83,200Totals 0.195 $93,300$10,100
206 12511095

L 8 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.195

1736 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL RILEY HERRO
TIN WENG MAK
1736 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $88,1001 0.205 $98,200
$88,100Totals 0.205 $98,200$10,100

206 12511100

L 9 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.206

1742 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COURTNEY WARD
BRAYLON JOJUAN WARD
1742 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $105,7001 0.217 $115,900
$105,700Totals 0.217 $115,900$10,200

206 12511105

L 10 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.216

1746 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BLOHM REVOCABLE TRUST
1817 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $104,3001 0.227 $114,500
$104,300Totals 0.227 $114,500$10,200

206 12511110

L 11 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.226

1750 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA A. JORDAN
4124 WAKE AVE
CHESAPEAKE  VA 23324-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $90,9001 0.238 $101,100
$90,900Totals 0.238 $101,100$10,200

206 12511115

L 12 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.237

1756 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ASHLEY M. PHOENIX
1756 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $84,4001 0.189 $95,500
$84,400Totals 0.189 $95,500$11,100

206 12511120

L 13 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.189

1760 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANICE A. BORKENHAGEN
1760 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $88,2001 0.172 $98,800
$88,200Totals 0.172 $98,800$10,600

206 12512085

L 58 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.172

1867 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICK J. MOLLER
2818 N WRIGHT RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1175

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $103,9001 0.118 $112,700

$103,900Totals 0.118 $112,700$8,800
206 12511895

L 53 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.119

1868 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETERSON MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES  
3386 STATE ROUTE 307
BARDWELL  KY 42023-8474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $91,4001 0.172 $102,000
$91,400Totals 0.172 $102,000$10,600

206 12512080

L 57 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.172

1873 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $94,5001 0.124 $103,500
$94,500Totals 0.124 $103,500$9,000

206 12511900

L 54 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.124

1874 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARNOLD ARMENTA
HEATHER NICHOLE 
COLLINS-ARMENT
236 CLIFFSIDE PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $117,5001 0.129 $126,600
$117,500Totals 0.129 $126,600$9,100

206 12511905

L 55 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.129

1878 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRUCTUOSO PEREZ
1878 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3777

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $100,5001 0.172 $111,100
$100,500Totals 0.172 $111,100$10,600

206 12512075

L 56 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.172

1879 Chapman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEITH KWASNIAK
1879 CHAPMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3776

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,900 $251,9001 0.455 $287,800
$251,900Totals 0.455 $287,800$35,900

206 22061430

L 1 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.455

2602 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SARAH SANDELL LIVING TRUST
2602 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $227,0001 0.379 $258,700
$227,000Totals 0.379 $258,700$31,700

206 22061420

L 2 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.379

2610 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TIMOTHY CURTIS
JODI CURTIS
2610 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,100 $201,8001 0.365 $232,900

$201,800Totals 0.365 $232,900$31,100
206 22070010

L 53 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.365

2611 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

STEVEN L. VOLLMER
DORIS VOLLMER
2611 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $234,4001 0.379 $266,100
$234,400Totals 0.379 $266,100$31,700

206 22061410

L 3 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.379

2618 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOANNE E. JOHNSON
2618 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $181,0001 0.365 $212,100
$181,000Totals 0.365 $212,100$31,100

206 22070015

L 52 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.364

2619 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DAMIEN J. STIFFLER
2619 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $259,2001 0.379 $290,900
$259,200Totals 0.379 $290,900$31,700

206 22061400

L 4 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.379

2626 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GENEVA V EGGERS REV TRUST
2626 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $231,8001 0.363 $262,800
$231,800Totals 0.363 $262,800$31,000

206 22070020

L 51 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.363

2627 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

STUART SIMPSON
SUE SIMPSON
2627 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $298,1001 0.379 $329,800
$298,100Totals 0.379 $329,800$31,700

206 22061390

L 5 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.379

2634 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES E DOSCHADIS REV TRUST
2634 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $264,9001 0.363 $295,900
$264,900Totals 0.363 $295,900$31,000

206 22070025

L 50 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.363

2635 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHERYL M. MILLER
2635 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,100 $338,3001 0.458 $374,400

$338,300Totals 0.458 $374,400$36,100
206 22061380

L 6 B 13 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.460

2644 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL DONNELLY
MARY DONNELLY
2644 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $260,8001 0.360 $291,700
$260,800Totals 0.360 $291,700$30,900

206 22070030

L 49 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.362

2645 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHARLES COLLINS
LYNETTE COLLINS
2645 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $226,1001 0.360 $257,000
$226,100Totals 0.360 $257,000$30,900

206 22070035

L 48 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.361

2651 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

HOWARD E. KOTH
ANNE L. KOTH
2651 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $212,4001 0.411 $246,200
$212,400Totals 0.411 $246,200$33,800

206 22061520

L 24 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.411

2656 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JANICE M. BUDICK
2656 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $231,6001 0.360 $262,500
$231,600Totals 0.360 $262,500$30,900

206 22070040

L 47 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.360

2659 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DAN TILLEY
MARY TILLEY
2659 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $278,9001 0.358 $309,700
$278,900Totals 0.358 $309,700$30,800

206 22070045

L 46 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.359

2665 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN T. KAST
NATASHA N. KAST
2665 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $352,5001 0.411 $386,300
$352,500Totals 0.411 $386,300$33,800

206 22061530

L 19 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.411

2670 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ANDREA M. ARNETT
CHRIS L. ARNETT
2670 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,800 $226,3001 0.358 $257,100

$226,300Totals 0.358 $257,100$30,800
206 22070050

L 45 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.359

2673 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MATTHEW J. DONOVAN
EMILY L. DONOVAN
2673 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $241,4001 0.358 $272,200
$241,400Totals 0.358 $272,200$30,800

206 22070055

L 44 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.358

2685 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

RYAN J. HANSON
2685 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $341,5001 0.442 $376,100
$341,500Totals 0.442 $376,100$34,600

206 22061580

L 18 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.443

2690 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHANNON JORDAN
2690 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,400 $435,6001 4.581 $526,000
$435,600Totals 4.581 $526,000$90,400

206 22070330

L 11 CANTERBURY WOODS, ALSO PART 3 MORGAN 
FARM, DAF: COM AT THE SE COR L 11 
CANTERBURY WOODS, TH NWLY 292.98 FT, TH 

4.581

2729 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTINE L LAWVER LIVING TRUS
SCOTT A. LAWVER
2729 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,700 $178,9001 0.499 $228,600
$178,900Totals 0.499 $228,600$49,700

206 22032500

L 10 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.498

2802 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

RONALD TILLEY
JANET TILLEY
2802 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $192,7001 0.360 $222,300
$192,700Totals 0.360 $222,300$29,600

206 22032510

L 9 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.360

2808 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DANIEL G. BROEKHUIS
KAREN S. BROEKHUIS
2808 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $181,8001 0.395 $211,600
$181,800Totals 0.395 $211,600$29,800

206 22032520

L 8 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.395

2816 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

STEPHEN M. WOLFE
2816 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,800 $187,1001 0.273 $212,900

$187,100Totals 0.273 $212,900$25,800
206 22020020

L 7 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.273

2825 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

AUSTIN T. OMVIG
MIRANDA M. OMVIG
2825 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $192,1001 0.430 $222,200
$192,100Totals 0.430 $222,200$30,100

206 22032530

L 7 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.429

2828 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT A AND KATHLEEN L 
CERNIG
2828 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $189,4001 0.273 $215,200
$189,400Totals 0.273 $215,200$25,800

206 22020030

L 8 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.273

2835 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES A. MEADE SR
BARBARA J. MEADE
2835 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $181,6001 0.407 $209,700
$181,600Totals 0.407 $209,700$28,100

206 22032540

L 6 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.407

2840 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LARRY LYNCH
LINDA LYNCH
2840 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $171,0001 0.273 $196,800
$171,000Totals 0.273 $196,800$25,800

206 22020040

L 9 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.273

2845 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

VALLI A. HELFVOGT
2845 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $187,3001 0.273 $213,100
$187,300Totals 0.273 $213,100$25,800

206 22020050

L 10 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.273

2855 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHARLES S. SWENOR
2855 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $183,0001 0.357 $213,500
$183,000Totals 0.357 $213,500$30,500

206 22020060

L 11 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.357

2865 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

HELDT FAMILY REVOCABLE TR ET 
AL
9227 S COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-9693

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $155,3001 0.321 $184,100

$155,300Totals 0.321 $184,100$28,800
206 22033560

L 6 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.322

2938 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT KLEIN
JANE KLEIN
2938 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $154,9001 0.277 $181,300
$154,900Totals 0.277 $181,300$26,400

206 22020670

L 6 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.278

2945 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TERRANCE FLICEK
ANN FLICEK
2945 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $177,8001 0.314 $206,300
$177,800Totals 0.314 $206,300$28,500

206 22033550

L 7 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.314

2946 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MATTHEW J. KORTH
HEATHER R. HILL
2946 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $155,8001 0.285 $182,700
$155,800Totals 0.285 $182,700$26,900

206 22033540

L 8 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.286

2954 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHARLES A. EVANS
DOROTHY A. EVANS
2954 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $198,7001 0.299 $226,500
$198,700Totals 0.299 $226,500$27,800

206 22020680

L 5 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.299

2955 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DAVID W. CHURCHILL
2955 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $153,3001 0.263 $178,700
$153,300Totals 0.263 $178,700$25,400

206 22033530

L 9 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.264

2964 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GALE P. DONOVAN
JOAN M. DONOVAN
2964 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $156,9001 0.267 $182,400
$156,900Totals 0.267 $182,400$25,500

206 22020690

L 4 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.268

2965 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BARNEY G. ANDERSON
N6950 8TH ST
SPOONER  WI 54801-7280

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $165,8001 0.263 $191,200

$165,800Totals 0.263 $191,200$25,400
206 22033520

L 10 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.264

2972 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LISA PHAM
2972 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $159,3001 0.267 $184,800
$159,300Totals 0.267 $184,800$25,500

206 22020700

L 3 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.270

2973 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LINH PHAM
TINA PHAM
2973 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $178,8001 0.263 $204,200
$178,800Totals 0.263 $204,200$25,400

206 22033510

L 11 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.264

2980 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ANTHONY FREY
2980 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $178,0001 0.267 $203,500
$178,000Totals 0.267 $203,500$25,500

206 22020710

L 2 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.266

2981 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ROLLAND W. SKOGSTAD
AMY S. STUCKEY
2981 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $162,3001 0.267 $187,800
$162,300Totals 0.267 $187,800$25,500

206 22020720

L 1 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.271

2989 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TYLER STOTT
BRITTNEY STOTT
2989 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $04 21.080 $7,000
$0Totals 21.080 $7,000$7,000

206 22020005

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 W OF I 90, PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4 W OF I 90 
SEC 20-1-13  -  39.5 ACRES SHEET 1 OF PLAT OF 
SURVEY EX PARCEL 16 OF WISCONSIN 

22.182

3000 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TURTLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $04 22.000 $7,300
$0Totals 22.000 $7,300$7,300

206 22010005

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 W OF I-90 22 AC  SEC 
20-1-13

20.666

3001 Chatsworth Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TURTLE CREEK DEVELOPMENT  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $170,0001 0.351 $201,300

$170,000Totals 0.351 $201,300$31,300
206 21931670

L 1 B 5 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.351

2301 Cheshire Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JERRICK A. HAKIM
38 TALBOT AVE APT E
ROCKLAND  ME 04841-2972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $177,0001 0.393 $206,600
$177,000Totals 0.393 $206,600$29,600

206 21930660

L 8 B 6 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.393

2302 Cheshire Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SHARON FERWERDA
2302 CHESHIRE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $154,9001 0.251 $179,600
$154,900Totals 0.251 $179,600$24,700

206 21930620

LOT 1 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.251

2472 Cheshire Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ARCHIE GESSLER
DEBRA GESSLER
2472 CHESHIRE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2375

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $151,7001 0.305 $179,200
$151,700Totals 0.305 $179,200$27,500

206 21930650

LOT 4 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.305

2473 Cheshire Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT WOODRUM
JODY WOODRUM
2473 CHESHIRE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2375

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,300 $161,9001 0.382 $194,200
$161,900Totals 0.382 $194,200$32,300

206 21930630

LOT 2 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.382

2482 Cheshire Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RONALD S BARTON REVOCABLE 
TRUS
2482 CHESHIRE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2375

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $213,7001 0.529 $246,100
$213,700Totals 0.529 $246,100$32,400

206 21930640

LOT 3 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.529

2483 Cheshire Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARIA G. MURILLO
2483 CHESHIRE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2375

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300
$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300

206 12620350

L 5 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

219 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JULIAN C. SMITHSON
316 BESSIE COLEMAN BLVD
WAXAHACHIE  TX 75165-0108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $01 0.152 $10,300

$0Totals 0.152 $10,300$10,300
206 12620345

L 6 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

221 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JULIAN C. SMITHSON
316 BESSIE COLEMAN BLVD
WAXAHACHIE  TX 75165-0108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $73,8001 0.152 $84,100
$73,800Totals 0.152 $84,100$10,300

206 12620335

L 7 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

223 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $98,1001 0.138 $109,600
$98,100Totals 0.138 $109,600$11,500

206 12620240

PART L 1 B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD BEG AT NW COR L 1, 
TH ELY 102.47 FT, TH SLY AT RT ANGLE 30.06 FT, 
TH SWLY 31.35 FT, TH WLY 93.59 FT, TH NLY 60 FT 

0.138

224 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

EMILY M. SADLER
224 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $101,5001 0.138 $110,000
$101,500Totals 0.138 $110,000$8,500

206 12620245

L 1 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.138

232 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $134,9001 0.138 $143,400
$134,900Totals 0.138 $143,400$8,500

206 12620250

L 2 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.138

236 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

GILBERT BARRY
TABATHA BARRY
236 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $144,8001 0.274 $160,000
$144,800Totals 0.274 $160,000$15,200

206 12620260

LOTS 3 & 4 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.276

240 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MARGARITA BAHENA BARRERA
RICARDO RAMOS
240 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $107,9001 0.303 $125,500
$107,900Totals 0.303 $125,500$17,600

206 12620325

LOTS 8 & 9 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.303

241 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

EFRAIN HERNANDEZ
BLANCA O. MARTINEZ
241 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $46,4001 0.137 $54,800

$46,400Totals 0.137 $54,800$8,400
206 12620265

L 5 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.138

242 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

ANDRES ARAGON
ANTONIA ARAGON
242 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $99,4001 0.152 $109,700
$99,400Totals 0.152 $109,700$10,300

206 12620320

L 10 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.152

247 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTIN M. HAGUE
247 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $71,6001 0.303 $89,200
$71,600Totals 0.303 $89,200$17,600

206 12620315

LOTS 11 & 12 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.303

251 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FANNIE EDWARDS-DUKE
251 CHESTNUT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $67,9001 0.274 $83,100
$67,900Totals 0.274 $83,100$15,200

206 12620275

LOTS 6 & 7 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.274

256 Chestnut Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LAPONSEY FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
7651 JOY LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $131,9001 0.328 $158,700
$131,900Totals 0.328 $158,700$26,800

206 23080270

L 81 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.328

1800 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

MICHAEL B. HENTHORN
LINDA B. HENTHORN
1800 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $177,2001 0.430 $212,000
$177,200Totals 0.430 $212,000$34,800

206 23080265

L 80 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.431

1801 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

DANIEL ZULUAGA
1801 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $145,9001 0.275 $171,400
$145,900Totals 0.275 $171,400$25,500

206 23080275

L 82 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1810 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN DAVID DYER
1810 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,700 $129,7001 0.329 $158,400

$129,700Totals 0.329 $158,400$28,700
206 23080260

L 79 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.329

1811 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

KATE KENNEDY-STUESSY 
REVOCABLE
1811 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $131,7001 0.314 $159,800
$131,700Totals 0.314 $159,800$28,100

206 23080255

L 78 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.315

1817 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

JARED J. SHORT
1817 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $112,3001 0.275 $137,800
$112,300Totals 0.275 $137,800$25,500

206 23080280

L 83 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1818 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

BLAINE E. OXENREIDER
1818 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $202,0001 0.306 $229,700
$202,000Totals 0.306 $229,700$27,700

206 23080250

L 77 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.307

1827 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

KENNETH R. HARRIS
MARILYN L. HARRIS
1827 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $160,0001 0.275 $185,500
$160,000Totals 0.275 $185,500$25,500

206 23080285

L 84 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1830 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

JULIE A. GRAM
1830 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $149,7001 0.302 $177,200
$149,700Totals 0.302 $177,200$27,500

206 23080245

L 76 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.303

1833 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

PHILLIP VANLANDINGHAM
JENNIFER M. VANLANDINGHAM
1833 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $120,4001 0.275 $145,900
$120,400Totals 0.275 $145,900$25,500

206 23080290

L 85 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1836 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $165,4001 0.302 $192,900

$165,400Totals 0.302 $192,900$27,500
206 23080240

L 75 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.303

1837 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

NICOLE A. SMITH
1837 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $122,1001 0.275 $147,600
$122,100Totals 0.275 $147,600$25,500

206 23080295

L 86 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1840 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $136,1001 0.318 $164,400
$136,100Totals 0.318 $164,400$28,300

206 23080235

L 74 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.318

1841 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

EDWARD T. MOE
DIANE R. MOE
1841 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $116,3001 0.275 $141,800
$116,300Totals 0.275 $141,800$25,500

206 23080300

L 87 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1846 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN L. BRUNER
1846 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $147,6001 0.351 $177,200
$147,600Totals 0.351 $177,200$29,600

206 23080230

L 73 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.352

1847 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

KYLE RICE DEVLIN
SARAH RICE DEVLIN
1847 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $125,1001 0.275 $150,600
$125,100Totals 0.275 $150,600$25,500

206 23080305

L 88 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1852 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

MEGAN M. LANG
1852 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $173,6001 0.409 $203,800
$173,600Totals 0.409 $203,800$30,200

206 23080225

L 72 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.409

1853 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

RICARDO MONTERO FIGUEROA
DANIELA REYES RIVERA
1853 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $143,6001 0.275 $169,100

$143,600Totals 0.275 $169,100$25,500
206 23080310

L 89 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1858 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

ERICKA J. GORDON
1858 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $181,0001 0.376 $208,400
$181,000Totals 0.376 $208,400$27,400

206 23080220

L 71 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.377

1859 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

GREGORY A. THOMAS
1859 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $125,3001 0.275 $150,800
$125,300Totals 0.275 $150,800$25,500

206 23080315

L 90 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1864 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

MELODY D. WEAVER
1864 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $143,8001 0.360 $171,100
$143,800Totals 0.360 $171,100$27,300

206 23080215

L 70 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.360

1865 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

PAUL VILLAVICENCIO JR
ASHLEY N. VILLAVICENCIO
1865 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $140,9001 0.342 $168,100
$140,900Totals 0.342 $168,100$27,200

206 23080210

L 69 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.342

1871 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

DAREN J. MURRAY
1871 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $140,4001 0.275 $165,900
$140,400Totals 0.275 $165,900$25,500

206 23080320

L 91 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.275

1872 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

ROSA I. JIMENEZ TAGLE
1872 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $148,2001 0.325 $175,300
$148,200Totals 0.325 $175,300$27,100

206 23080205

L 68 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.326

1877 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

MICHELLE WEAVER
1877 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $138,8001 0.269 $163,800

$138,800Totals 0.269 $163,800$25,000
206 23080325

L 92 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.269

1878 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 30

FRANKLIN RUBITSKY
CAROLYN RUBITSKY
1878 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $159,1001 0.310 $186,100
$159,100Totals 0.310 $186,100$27,000

206 21950015

L 37 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.311

1905 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

MARIA I. BLOHM
1905 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $137,8001 0.316 $164,800
$137,800Totals 0.316 $164,800$27,000

206 21950120

L 36 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1911 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW GRIFFETH
ARACELI CASTANEDA
1911 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $117,7001 0.316 $144,700
$117,700Totals 0.316 $144,700$27,000

206 21950115

L 35 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1919 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

THE JOANNE B ROBERTS 
REVOCABLE
1919 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $129,8001 0.316 $156,800
$129,800Totals 0.316 $156,800$27,000

206 21950110

L 34 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1927 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

SHERYL LEE PICKERING
1927 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $108,7001 0.316 $135,700
$108,700Totals 0.316 $135,700$27,000

206 21950105

L 33 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1935 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

CHAMARI L. MOORE ET AL
1935 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $137,6001 0.316 $164,600
$137,600Totals 0.316 $164,600$27,000

206 21950100

L 32 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

1945 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

JESSICA MARTIN
1014 LARAMIE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,900 $132,4001 0.411 $165,300

$132,400Totals 0.411 $165,300$32,900
206 21950095

L 31 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.411

1953 Chippewa Trl

Acres:Section: 19

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $153,9001 0.248 $176,700
$153,900Totals 0.248 $176,700$22,800

206 12141335

L 30 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.247

2004 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

PHILYUS T. PULLIAM
7925 W FOND DU LAC AVE APT 2
MILWAUKEE  WI 53218-2608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $88,3001 0.153 $105,400
$88,300Totals 0.153 $105,400$17,100

206 12141430

L 9 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.153

2005 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

NANCY K. HOLLIBUSH
2005 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $122,2001 0.251 $145,200
$122,200Totals 0.251 $145,200$23,000

206 12141340

L 31 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.252

2006 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ANA CASIQUE AGUILAR
2006 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $115,0001 0.251 $138,000
$115,000Totals 0.251 $138,000$23,000

206 12141345

L 32 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.252

2010 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RANDY A. HARRIS
LOURDES M. HARRIS
2010 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $114,2001 0.178 $132,100
$114,200Totals 0.178 $132,100$17,900

206 12141425

L 8 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.178

2015 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CRAIG M. RUTLEDGE
2015 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $110,8001 0.251 $133,800
$110,800Totals 0.251 $133,800$23,000

206 12141350

L 33 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.252

2016 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ALYSSA OSTENSON
2016 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 4.000 $0

$0Totals 4.000 $0$0
206 12141290

L PARK B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

3.561

2020 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $01 0.186 $18,100
$0Totals 0.186 $18,100$18,100

206 12141420

L 7 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.186

2021 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID J. KNOLL
2022 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $113,6001 0.276 $138,000
$113,600Totals 0.276 $138,000$24,400

206 12141355

L 34 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.272

2022 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID J. KNOLL
2022 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $123,7001 0.218 $144,200
$123,700Totals 0.218 $144,200$20,500

206 12141360

L 35 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.219

2028 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JAMES JIANNACOPOULOS
JANET JIANNACOPOULOS
2028 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $99,1001 0.212 $119,100
$99,100Totals 0.212 $119,100$20,000

206 12141415

L 6 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2029 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JACOB J. WILLIAMS
2029 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $126,6001 0.212 $146,600
$126,600Totals 0.212 $146,600$20,000

206 12141365

L 36 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2036 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID A. LAIRD
2036 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $144,5001 0.212 $164,500
$144,500Totals 0.212 $164,500$20,000

206 12141410

L 5 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2037 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JESSICA CHERIE WHITEHEAD
2037 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $118,1001 0.212 $138,100

$118,100Totals 0.212 $138,100$20,000
206 12141370

L 37 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2042 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

KERRY R. HAYES
2042 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $136,2001 0.212 $156,200
$136,200Totals 0.212 $156,200$20,000

206 12141405

L 4 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2045 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LYNETTE M. LAURSEN
2045 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $102,5001 0.212 $122,500
$102,500Totals 0.212 $122,500$20,000

206 12141375

L 38 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2050 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LESLIE LUND
2331 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $118,1001 0.212 $138,100
$118,100Totals 0.212 $138,100$20,000

206 12141400

L 3 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2051 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RONALD L. HANSON
DENICE D. HANSON
2051 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $125,1001 0.212 $145,100
$125,100Totals 0.212 $145,100$20,000

206 12141380

L 39 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2056 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LYLE J. JURMU
KELLY D. JURMU
2056 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $111,0001 0.212 $131,000
$111,000Totals 0.212 $131,000$20,000

206 12141395

L 2 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2057 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BYRON G BUZZO AND NANCY S ET 
AL
2057 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $137,0001 0.306 $163,600
$137,000Totals 0.306 $163,600$26,600

206 12141390

L 1 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.307

2067 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

SANTOS MEDRANO AGUILAR
2067 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $147,8001 0.303 $174,200

$147,800Totals 0.303 $174,200$26,400
206 12141385

L 40 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.304

2068 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

PATRICK M. WOODARD
2068 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $246,8001 0.274 $270,700
$246,800Totals 0.274 $270,700$23,900

206 12132410

L 62 WESTERN HILLS

0.274

2090 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ODAIN WHITE
JULIE WHITE
2090 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $249,7001 0.303 $276,400
$249,700Totals 0.303 $276,400$26,700

206 12132420

L 61 WESTERN HILLS

0.303

2096 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

SHAWN CARPENTER
LINDSAY BISHOP
2096 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $244,7001 0.373 $274,700
$244,700Totals 0.373 $274,700$30,000

206 12132430

L 60 WESTERN HILLS

0.373

2102 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

KAILEB M. KLOSSNER
2102 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $246,8001 0.206 $266,800
$246,800Totals 0.206 $266,800$20,000

206 12132440

L 59 WESTERN HILLS

0.206

2108 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ANDREW PHILLIP BENSON
KATHRYN MARIE BENSON
2108 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $249,7001 0.311 $275,900
$249,700Totals 0.311 $275,900$26,200

206 12132455

L 58 WESTERN HILLS

0.311

2114 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MATTHEW WOODS
2114 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $01 0.267 $22,800
$0Totals 0.267 $22,800$22,800

206 12132540

L 65 WESTERN HILLS

0.267

2115 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,800 $01 0.242 $21,800

$0Totals 0.242 $21,800$21,800
206 12132530

L 66 WESTERN HILLS

0.242

2121 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $253,5001 0.279 $277,700
$253,500Totals 0.279 $277,700$24,200

206 12132460

L 57 WESTERN HILLS

0.279

2122 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

WILLIAM H. VERNON
2122 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $251,4001 0.279 $275,800
$251,400Totals 0.279 $275,800$24,400

206 12132470

L 56 WESTERN HILLS

0.279

2128 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BREANNA E. BEEMAN
TELVIN C. BEEMAN
2128 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,600 $01 0.262 $36,600
$0Totals 0.262 $36,600$36,600

206 12132525

L 67 WESTERN HILLS

0.262

2129 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $01 0.285 $24,800
$0Totals 0.285 $24,800$24,800

206 12132510

L 68 WESTERN HILLS

0.285

2133 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CHARLES D. KIRCHER
2133 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $231,0001 0.266 $254,700
$231,000Totals 0.266 $254,700$23,700

206 12132485

L 55 WESTERN HILLS

0.266

2136 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

OLUSOLA GRACE OGUNBOWALE
TOLUWALOPE OGUNBOWALE
2136 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $01 0.347 $28,100
$0Totals 0.347 $28,100$28,100

206 12132500

L 69 WESTERN HILLS

0.347

2139 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CYNTHIA M. BRAND
124 FAYETTE ST
PHILLIPS  WI 54555-1506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $207,9001 0.282 $232,700

$207,900Totals 0.282 $232,700$24,800
206 12132490

L 54 WESTERN HILLS

0.282

2140 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARK CARRAVETTA
2140 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $01 0.258 $22,900
$0Totals 0.258 $22,900$22,900

206 12260310

L 70 WESTERN HILLS

0.258

2143 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $190,9001 0.268 $215,400
$190,900Totals 0.268 $215,400$24,500

206 12260320

L 53 WESTERN HILLS

0.268

2146 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 22

TYLER ALLEN WALKER
KATELYN MARIE WALKER
2146 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $01 0.224 $21,700
$0Totals 0.224 $21,700$21,700

206 12260300

L 71 WESTERN HILLS

0.224

2147 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $01 0.218 $21,500
$0Totals 0.218 $21,500$21,500

206 12260291

L 72 WESTERN HILLS

0.218

2151 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $01 0.230 $21,500
$0Totals 0.230 $21,500$21,500

206 12260281

L 73 WESTERN HILLS

0.230

2157 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $150,2001 0.257 $174,300
$150,200Totals 0.257 $174,300$24,100

206 12260325

L 52 WESTERN HILLS

0.257

2162 Christilla Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CONNIE L. TROTTER
GERALD W. JACKSON
2162 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $174,2002 0.162 $184,500

$174,200Totals 0.162 $184,500$10,300
206 13660355

BEGINNING AT THE NE COR LOT 3 BLK 28 ORIGIANL 
PLAT; THENCE WLY 128.06 FT, TH SLY 45.50 FT TH 
ELY 28.85 FT, TH SLY 11.50 FT, TH ELY 99.15 FT, TH 

0.162

618 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $233,5001 0.363 $252,600
$233,500Totals 0.363 $252,600$19,100

206 13660365

L 4 & S 47 FT L 5 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.363

626 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN F. WINKELMANN III
AMY VAN DEUREN
626 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.238 $0
$0Totals 0.238 $0$0

206 13660485

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 416, 417 & 418

0.240

627 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

GEORGINA STENSTROM CENTER  
INC
627 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $181,2001 0.273 $196,700
$181,200Totals 0.273 $196,700$15,500

206 13660370

L 6 & N 19 FT L 5 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.276

632 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

RUTH A. MAUEL
ELLIOTT O. MAUEL
2624 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $117,0001 0.214 $129,700
$117,000Totals 0.214 $129,700$12,700

206 13660480

S 1/2 L 11 & N 1/2 L 12 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

633 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

PATRICK J. GATHOF
1861 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $199,7001 0.214 $212,400
$199,700Totals 0.214 $212,400$12,700

206 13660475

S 1/2 L 10 & N 1/2 L 11 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

641 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

C STREET PROPERTIES  LLC
MICHELE G. CLIFTON
641 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $256,8001 0.180 $269,100
$256,800Totals 0.180 $269,100$12,300

206 13660470

W 78.75 FT L 9 & W 78.75 FT OF N 1/2 L 10 B 21 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.180

649 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN A. PORCELLINO
649 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $172,7001 0.318 $190,100

$172,700Totals 0.318 $190,100$17,400
206 13670165

L 15 & THE S 33 FT L 14 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.321

715 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

GREGG DEVELOPMENT  LLC
509 DRANESVILLE RD
HERNDON  VA 20170-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.214 $0
$0Totals 0.214 $0$0

206 13670020

L 3 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

718 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $127,1001 0.135 $135,600
$127,100Totals 0.135 $135,600$8,500

206 13670160

S 9 FT L 13 & N 33 FT L 14 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.135

719 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $216,5001 0.299 $233,100
$216,500Totals 0.299 $233,100$16,600

206 13670155

THE S 36 FT L 12 & N 57 FT L 13 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.299

723 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM WIELAND
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.285 $0
$0Totals 0.285 $0$0

206 13670025

L 4 & S 1/3 L 5 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.285

726 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.275 $0
$0Totals 0.275 $0$0

206 13670030

N 2/3 L 5 & S 41 FT L 6 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.275

732 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $248,4001 0.309 $265,400
$248,400Totals 0.309 $265,400$17,000

206 13670145

L 11 & N 30 FT OF L 12 B  22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.309

737 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN TIMOTHY LESLIE
DEBBIE HUBERT LESLIE
737 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $81,9001 0.457 $105,200

$81,900Totals 0.457 $105,200$23,300
206 13670036

L 7 AND N 25 FT OF L 6 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT; ALSO 
PARCEL "A" POS DOC# 2276177 Rec 12/19/24

0.457

742 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE PARK  LLC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $228,8001 0.212 $241,400
$228,800Totals 0.212 $241,400$12,600

206 13670140

L 10 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

745 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

MAX H. YOUNT
745 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $139,4001 0.136 $149,500
$139,400Totals 0.136 $149,500$10,100

206 13670135

W 90.25 FT L 9 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.136

751 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.295 $0
$0Totals 0.295 $0$0

206 13670490

E 74.25 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.295

804 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $268,6001 0.212 $281,200
$268,600Totals 0.212 $281,200$12,600

206 13670550

L 16 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

805 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

NATALIE D. GUMMER
JOHN A. WATROUS
805 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $261,3001 0.212 $273,900
$261,300Totals 0.212 $273,900$12,600

206 13670630

L 15 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

811 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

COREY SMITH
KIANA SMITH
811 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $144,1001 0.212 $156,700
$144,100Totals 0.212 $156,700$12,600

206 13670625

L 14 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

817 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.321 $0

$0Totals 0.321 $0$0
206 13670495

L 3 & S 1/2 L 4 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.321

818 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $234,8001 0.212 $247,400
$234,800Totals 0.212 $247,400$12,600

206 13670620

L 13 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

823 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $116,4001 0.212 $129,000
$116,400Totals 0.212 $129,000$12,600

206 13670500

N 1/2 L 4 & S 1/2 L 5 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

824 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

SUSAN K. SCOTT
824 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $245,3001 0.212 $257,900
$245,300Totals 0.212 $257,900$12,600

206 13670615

L 12 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

829 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

COLIN SCHINDLER
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $267,6001 0.318 $285,000
$267,600Totals 0.318 $285,000$17,400

206 13670505

L 6 & N 1/2 L 5 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.319

836 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

TODD PRANEIS
PRISCILLA PRANEIS
836 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $214,2001 0.212 $226,800
$214,200Totals 0.212 $226,800$12,600

206 13670610

L 11 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

837 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

MARGARET Z. BREDESON
837 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $147,2001 0.122 $155,000
$147,200Totals 0.122 $155,000$7,800

206 13670510

S 38 FT OF L 7 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.122

842 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $235,0001 0.212 $247,600

$235,000Totals 0.212 $247,600$12,600
206 13670605

L 10 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

843 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

DAN IRELAND JR
843 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 7.849 $0
$0Totals 7.849 $0$0

206 13680035

ALL OF BLOCK 25 ORIGINAL PLAT, EXCEPT PART OF 
LOTS 9 & 10 USED AS ROADWAY AND EXCEPT LOT 
1, CSM VOL 10 PAGE 508, ALL OF COLLEGE STREET 

7.848

900 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $193,4001 0.135 $203,500
$193,400Totals 0.135 $203,500$10,100

206 13680040

PART L 16 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW COR L 16, 
TH ELY 86.5 FT, TH NLY 34.9 FT, TH NELY 10.81 FT, 
TH NLY 22.35 FT, TH WLY 92.35 FT, TH SLY 66 FT TO 

0.135

905 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

CALEB CARLSON
AMBER CARLSON
905 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $170,8001 0.212 $183,400
$170,800Totals 0.212 $183,400$12,600

206 13680145

L 15 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.213

911 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

A CLARE KUNNY
1944 GLENDON AVE APT 307
LOS ANGELES  CA 90025-4623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $213,7001 0.212 $226,300
$213,700Totals 0.212 $226,300$12,600

206 13680140

L 14 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.213

917 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

CHERYL A. CRAMER
917 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $239,9001 0.212 $252,500
$239,900Totals 0.212 $252,500$12,600

206 13680135

L 13 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.213

925 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN MORELLO
CAROL MORELLO
925 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.014 $0
$0Totals 1.014 $0$0

206 13680037

LOT 1 CSM V 10 PAGE 508

1.014

930 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $158,2001 0.186 $169,500

$158,200Totals 0.186 $169,500$11,300
206 13680130

S 57.75 FT L 12 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.186

931 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL BETOW
SHARON BETOW
931 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $140,8001 0.212 $153,400
$140,800Totals 0.212 $153,400$12,600

206 13680125

S 57.75 FT L 11 & N 8.25 FT L 12 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

935 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

MELISSA A. STEWART
935 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $105,5001 0.161 $115,500
$105,500Totals 0.161 $115,500$10,000

206 13680120

S 42 FT L 10 & N 8.25 FT L 11 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.162

941 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

GABRIEL TORRES ORONA
MARIA J. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $103,8001 0.106 $111,200
$103,800Totals 0.106 $111,200$7,400

206 13680115

PART LOTS 9 & 10 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 50 SLY 
OF NW COR L 10, TH SLY 40 FT, TH ELY 140.25 FT, 
TH NWLY 63.32 FT, TH WLY 90.25 FT TO POB

0.106

945 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

MANUEL SOTO VILLEGAS
945 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $148,0001 0.103 $156,000
$148,000Totals 0.103 $156,000$8,000

206 13680110

N 50 FT OF W 90.25 FT L 9 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.103

951 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

GABRIEL T. ORONA
MARIA J. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $01 0.212 $17,700
$0Totals 0.212 $17,700$17,700

206 13680840

L 20 B 2 WHEELERS ADD, AKA L 28 B 2 PEET AND 
SALMONS ADD

0.212

1005 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $103,5001 0.212 $116,100
$103,500Totals 0.212 $116,100$12,600

206 13680940

L 19 B 2 WHEELERS ADD A/KA/ L 27 B 2 PEET & 
SALMONS ADD

0.213

1011 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

DEISY REYES
1011 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5435

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $128,5001 0.212 $141,100

$128,500Totals 0.212 $141,100$12,600
206 13680935

L 18 B 2 WHEELERS ADD A/K/A L 26 B 2 PEET & 
SALMONS ADD

0.213

1017 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN P. LITTLEFIELD
MAGGIE LITTLEFIELD
1535 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $108,2001 0.212 $120,800
$108,200Totals 0.212 $120,800$12,600

206 13680930

LOT 25 B 2 PEET & SALMON'S AKA AS L 17 B 2 
WHEELERS ADD

0.213

1025 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

CLIFFORD PHEN
HEIDI PHEN
1025 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5435

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$116,600 $02 4.270 $116,600
$0Totals 4.270 $116,600$116,600

206 13680605

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 CSM V 17 PGS 177 - 180

4.274

1026 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $37,4001 0.424 $58,400
$37,400Totals 0.424 $58,400$21,000

206 13680925

L 24 B 2 PEET AND SALMONS ADD AND L 15 B 2 
WHEELERS ADD (F/K/A L 15 & 16 B 2 WHEELERS 
ADD)

0.424

1031 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BELOIT 
CO
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $228,9002 0.213 $241,300
$228,900Totals 0.213 $241,300$12,400

206 13680915

L 14 B 2 WHEELERS ADD A/K/A L 22 B 2 PEET & 
SALMONS ADD

0.213

1043 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

JENNAERIC  LLC
7214 ARTIC FOX DR
MADISON  WI 53719-6217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.870 $0
$0Totals 1.870 $0$0

206 13680895

LOTS 8, 9, 20 B 2 PEET & SALMON'S ADD, L 13 B 2 
WHEELERS ADD & L 2 CSM V 17 PGS 185 - 187 (1.870 
ACRES)

1.868

1111 Church St

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $107,6001 0.217 $118,100
$107,600Totals 0.217 $118,100$10,500

206 12581350

L 1 B 5 HARPERS ADD EX S 3 FT

0.219

1802 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA J. PRENGEL
ABIGAIL A. PRENGEL
1802 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $104,3001 0.230 $115,300

$104,300Totals 0.230 $115,300$11,000
206 12581355

L 2 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.233

1806 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL PRENGEL
JAZMINE PRENGEL
1806 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $91,8001 0.145 $101,500
$91,800Totals 0.145 $101,500$9,700

206 12581675

L 33 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1807 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA REMEDIOS FLORES
1807 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $108,8001 0.230 $119,800
$108,800Totals 0.230 $119,800$11,000

206 12581360

L 3 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.232

1812 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

SANTA TELLO XIQUE
1812 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $109,2001 0.145 $118,900
$109,200Totals 0.145 $118,900$9,700

206 12581670

L 32 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1813 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

KELLI R. THORNTON
1813 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $124,1001 0.229 $135,100
$124,100Totals 0.229 $135,100$11,000

206 12581365

L 4 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.231

1816 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

PHILIP CARTER
LARISSA CARTER
722 MEADOW CREST DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-8003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $89,7001 0.145 $99,400
$89,700Totals 0.145 $99,400$9,700

206 12581665

L 31 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1817 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

FLOYD BRONSON
1817 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $113,5001 0.229 $124,500
$113,500Totals 0.229 $124,500$11,000

206 12581370

L 5 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.231

1820 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID L. BLACK
1820 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $127,1001 0.283 $141,700

$127,100Totals 0.283 $141,700$14,600
206 12581660

L 29 & 30 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.282

1823 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

JAYSON VANDERKOOI
AZAIRIA VANDERKOOI
1823 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $130,0001 0.228 $141,000
$130,000Totals 0.228 $141,000$11,000

206 12581375

L 6 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.230

1826 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

HENRY L. MCKINLEY
MARILYN J. MCKINLEY
1826 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $156,7001 0.227 $167,700
$156,700Totals 0.227 $167,700$11,000

206 12581380

L 7 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.229

1828 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH CALKINS
1828 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $84,9001 0.139 $94,300
$84,900Totals 0.139 $94,300$9,400

206 12581650

L 28 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1831 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA A. BEIER
1831 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $102,9001 0.139 $112,300
$102,900Totals 0.139 $112,300$9,400

206 12581645

L 27 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1837 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

VALENTINA LAVARIEGA
1837 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $96,2001 0.456 $113,300
$96,200Totals 0.456 $113,300$17,100

206 12581390

LOTS 8 & 9 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.456

1840 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

MORGEN L. TOWNSEND
TAYLOR M. SCHUMITSCH
1984 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $74,7001 0.139 $84,100
$74,700Totals 0.139 $84,100$9,400

206 12581640

L 26 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1841 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

KATHARINE M. MULLIGAN
1321 UPLAND DR
HOUSTON  TX 77043-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $102,8001 0.139 $112,200

$102,800Totals 0.139 $112,200$9,400
206 12581635

L 25 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1845 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

WAYNE HOFFSTEAD
MI SUK HOFFSTEAD
781 E COLUMBINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $43,3001 0.225 $54,300
$43,300Totals 0.225 $54,300$11,000

206 12581395

L 10 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.227

1846 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERTO LOPEZ MARTINEZ
1846 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $164,4001 0.225 $175,400
$164,400Totals 0.225 $175,400$11,000

206 12581400

L 11 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.226

1850 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

FELIX GAMA
1850 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $130,6001 0.139 $140,000
$130,600Totals 0.139 $140,000$9,400

206 12581630

L 24 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1851 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

OSCAR CASIQUE
1851 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $64,4001 0.224 $75,400
$64,400Totals 0.224 $75,400$11,000

206 12581405

L 12 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.226

1854 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIE L. HAMILTON
1854 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $102,0001 0.223 $113,000
$102,000Totals 0.223 $113,000$11,000

206 12581410

L 13 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.225

1860 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID G. DOOLEY
1860 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $74,1001 0.139 $83,500
$74,100Totals 0.139 $83,500$9,400

206 12581625

L 23 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1861 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

STANLEY KOWALCZYK
BEVERLY J. KOWALCZYK
8136 S KEMMERER RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $113,7001 0.223 $124,700

$113,700Totals 0.223 $124,700$11,000
206 12581415

L 14 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.224

1864 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

GYPSY BYRNS
1864 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $63,2001 0.139 $72,600
$63,200Totals 0.139 $72,600$9,400

206 12581620

L 22 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1865 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL S. NORGAARD
THELMA M. HAINES
1865 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $153,0001 0.139 $162,400
$153,000Totals 0.139 $162,400$9,400

206 12581615

L 21 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1867 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $109,5001 0.164 $119,700
$109,500Totals 0.164 $119,700$10,200

206 12581420

E 149.4 FT L 15 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1870 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ
ANGELICA PRADO
1870 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $149,0001 0.139 $158,400
$149,000Totals 0.139 $158,400$9,400

206 12581610

L 20 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1871 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $91,4001 0.164 $101,600
$91,400Totals 0.164 $101,600$10,200

206 12581425

E 149.4 FT L 16 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1874 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

SRS RELIEF TRUST
10319 WESTLAKE DR STE 454
BETHESDA  MD 20817-6403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $128,9001 0.164 $139,100
$128,900Totals 0.164 $139,100$10,200

206 12581430

E 149.4 FT L 17 B 5 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1880 Church St

Acres:Section: 25

JONATHAN ECHEVERRIA
1880 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 2.243 $0

$0Totals 2.243 $0$0
206 12450400

LOTS 12 THRU 27 BLOCK 10 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

2.243

1950 Church St

Acres:Section: 24

NEW ZION BAPTIST CHURCH
1905 MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $328,4001 0.752 $355,700
$328,400Totals 0.752 $355,700$27,300

206 21860245

LOT 125 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.752

2615 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DANIEL GRUBER JR
MELISSA GRUBER
2615 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $277,5001 0.252 $301,400
$277,500Totals 0.252 $301,400$23,900

206 21860170

LOT 118 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.252

2620 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $340,9001 0.445 $369,100
$340,900Totals 0.445 $369,100$28,200

206 21860240

LOT 126 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.445

2625 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $356,1001 0.204 $375,600
$356,100Totals 0.204 $375,600$19,500

206 21860175

LOT 117 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.204

2630 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $348,8001 0.447 $376,500
$348,800Totals 0.447 $376,500$27,700

206 21860235

LOT 127 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.447

2635 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JOSHUA MEYERS
2635 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,400 $334,8001 0.415 $358,200

$334,800Totals 0.415 $358,200$23,400
206 21860180

LOT 114 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.415

2640 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $340,9001 0.449 $368,600
$340,900Totals 0.449 $368,600$27,700

206 21860230

LOT 128 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.449

2645 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $356,5001 0.414 $379,900
$356,500Totals 0.414 $379,900$23,400

206 21860185

LOT 113 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.414

2650 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $357,7001 0.450 $385,400
$357,700Totals 0.450 $385,400$27,700

206 21860225

LOT 129 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.450

2655 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $334,8001 0.412 $358,200
$334,800Totals 0.412 $358,200$23,400

206 21860190

LOT 112 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.412

2660 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $361,7001 0.452 $388,700
$361,700Totals 0.452 $388,700$27,000

206 21860220

LOT 130 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.452

2665 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ADAM SCHUH
AUTUMN HARRIER
2665 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1966

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $356,5001 0.411 $378,800

$356,500Totals 0.411 $378,800$22,300
206 21860195

LOT 111 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.411

2670 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $330,3001 0.493 $359,800
$330,300Totals 0.493 $359,800$29,500

206 21860215

LOT 131 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.493

2675 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.400 $100
$0Totals 0.400 $100$100

206 21860075

LOT 91 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.402

2705 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SCOTT M. WILSON
2715 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $306,8001 0.252 $329,500
$306,800Totals 0.252 $329,500$22,700

206 21860125

LOT 101 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.252

2710 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $225,5001 0.402 $251,200
$225,500Totals 0.402 $251,200$25,700

206 21860080

LOT 92 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.403

2715 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SCOTT M. WILSON
2715 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.350 $100
$0Totals 0.350 $100$100

206 21860085

LOT 93 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.354

2725 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SCOTT M. WILSON
2715 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $349,0001 0.251 $371,700

$349,000Totals 0.251 $371,700$22,700
206 21860120

LOT 100 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.251

2730 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

TYLER SONNENBERG
MEGAN SONNENBERG
2730 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $340,3001 0.355 $363,400
$340,300Totals 0.355 $363,400$23,100

206 21860090

LOT 94 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.355

2735 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ERIK ESTRADA
2735 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $346,0001 0.355 $369,100
$346,000Totals 0.355 $369,100$23,100

206 21860095

LOT 95 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.356

2745 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

KRISTY DOLLINGER
2745 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $329,6001 0.249 $352,300
$329,600Totals 0.249 $352,300$22,700

206 21860115

LOT 99 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.249

2750 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

COLLEEN WHEREATT
KRISTINA KILLORAN
2750 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $282,0001 0.357 $305,100
$282,000Totals 0.357 $305,100$23,100

206 21860100

LOT 96 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.357

2755 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

BRODERICK HUNT
RICARDO CERVERA
2755 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $278,6001 0.410 $304,400
$278,600Totals 0.410 $304,400$25,800

206 21860105

LOT 97 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.411

2765 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MELISSA KRAMER
2765 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $205,3001 0.278 $230,000
$205,300Totals 0.278 $230,000$24,700

206 21860110

LOT 98 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.278

2770 Claremont Dr

Acres:Section: 18

BARDIL AHMEDI
NERDJE AHMEDI
2770 CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1980

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.441 $0

$0Totals 0.441 $0$0
206 13670525

L 9 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.441

708 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.217 $0
$0Totals 0.217 $0$0

206 13670520

W 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT EX THE S 38 
FT OF L 7

0.217

718 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.217 $0
$0Totals 0.217 $0$0

206 13670515

E 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT EXC S 38 FT L 
7

0.217

722 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.214 $0
$0Totals 0.214 $0$0

206 13670595

L 9 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.214

810 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $137,4001 0.119 $146,900
$137,400Totals 0.119 $146,900$9,500

206 13680045

PART OF LOTS 1, 2 & 16 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM 
54 FT WLY OF SE CORNER LOT 16, TH NLY 34.9 FT, 
TH NELY 10.81 FT, TH NLY 22.35 FT, TH ELY 48.15 

0.118

811 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD T. MCGRATH ET AL
1747 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.193 $0
$0Totals 0.193 $0$0

206 13680055

E 116.25 FT L 1 & E 116.25 FT OF S 6 FT L 2 B 24 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.193

819 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

LITTLE TURTLES PLAYHOUSE  INC
819 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.210 $0
$0Totals 0.210 $0$0

206 13670590

L 8 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.210

820 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,300 $01 0.091 $4,300

$0Totals 0.091 $4,300$4,300
206 13680155

E 60 FT L 16 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.091

909 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

THE MORRISON FAMILY TRUST ET 
AL
903 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $118,5001 0.092 $125,500
$118,500Totals 0.092 $125,500$7,000

206 13670700

E 41 FT L 9 AND E 41 FT OF N 32 FT L 10 B 17 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.092

912 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

ALEXIS R. WHALEN
912 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $83,0001 0.092 $90,500
$83,000Totals 0.092 $90,500$7,500

206 13670695

W 50 FT L 8 & W 50 FT OF N 14 FT L 7 B 17 ORIGINAL 
PLAT.

0.092

916 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $133,4001 0.212 $146,300
$133,400Totals 0.212 $146,300$12,900

206 13680160

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

919 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL R. SPANTON
919 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5564

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $82,8001 0.082 $90,800
$82,800Totals 0.082 $90,800$8,000

206 13680165

E 70.13 FT OF S 51 FT L 1 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.082

925 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

CARLOS VERA
440 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $105,2001 0.084 $112,900
$105,200Totals 0.084 $112,900$7,700

206 13670795

E 59 FT OF N 62.16 FT L 9 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.084

1010 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $87,0001 0.076 $93,800
$87,000Totals 0.076 $93,800$6,800

206 13670790

W 50 FT L 8 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.076

1016 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

SARAH MORAN
7041 W BUTLER RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $123,1001 0.182 $134,400

$123,100Totals 0.182 $134,400$11,300
206 13680270

W 60.13 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.184

1019 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES W. SHEA
CHRISTINE S. BRASIC
1019 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $161,9001 0.212 $174,500
$161,900Totals 0.212 $174,500$12,600

206 13670920

L 9 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

1104 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $203,7001 0.215 $216,700
$203,700Totals 0.215 $216,700$13,000

206 13680385

E 65.25 FT LOTS 15 & 16 AND W 6 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLOCK 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.219

1111 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

JORGE E. RODRIGUEZ MORALES
1111 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $121,9001 0.200 $134,200
$121,900Totals 0.200 $134,200$12,300

206 13680390

E 66.25 FT OF W 70.25 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 6 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.200

1119 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

KLINE REVOCABLE TRUST
1119 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $117,5001 0.206 $130,100
$117,500Totals 0.206 $130,100$12,600

206 13680395

E 68 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.206

1123 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

NICHOLAS J. GUMTOW
7870 FREEPORT RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $96,5001 0.076 $103,300
$96,500Totals 0.076 $103,300$6,800

206 13620430

E 29.88 FT L 9 & W 20.12 FT L 8 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.076

1212 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

JAN L. CARMICHAEL
1212 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $103,9001 0.152 $113,600
$103,900Totals 0.152 $113,600$9,700

206 13620425

E 50 FT OF W 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.152

1216 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE R. CARRIZALES
ANGELICA E. CARRIZALES
1216 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 32.000 $0

$0Totals 32.000 $0$0
206 13610005

OP BLK 5 OAKWOOD CEMETRY AND STRONG PARK

31.420

1221 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $153,9001 0.212 $166,800
$153,900Totals 0.212 $166,800$12,900

206 13620420

E 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

1222 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

BRYON W. WOLF ET AL
1222 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $137,8001 0.136 $147,200
$137,800Totals 0.136 $147,200$9,400

206 13620600

N 110 FT L 13 & N 110 FT OF W 21 FT L 12 HINMANS 
ADD

0.136

1232 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $109,8001 0.999 $131,100
$109,800Totals 0.999 $131,100$21,300

206 13620595

L 2 CSM #800797 V 3 PAGES 133 - 134 EXCEPT COM 
AT THE SW COR L 2, TH NLY 66.55 FT, TH ELY 
174.96 FT, TH SLY 66.25 FT, TH WLY 175.02 FT TO 

0.994

1300 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $149,2001 0.365 $162,500
$149,200Totals 0.365 $162,500$13,300

206 13620590

E 60 FT L 12 HINMANS ADD

0.365

1306 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

MARIA Y. FELIX
MIGUEL Y. ZEPEDA
1306 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5524

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $109,1001 0.166 $120,100
$109,100Totals 0.166 $120,100$11,000

206 13620585

L 1 & W 15.65 FT L 2 HOWES SUB

0.166

1310 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

KRISTIN K. WALSH
202 W BRAYTON RD
MOUNT MORRIS  IL 61054-1408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $133,8001 0.166 $144,800
$133,800Totals 0.166 $144,800$11,000

206 13620580

W 31.95 FT L 3 & E 31.30 FT L 2 HOWES SUBD

0.166

1320 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

PEGGY L. WALRATH
1320 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5524

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,900 $178,0001 0.164 $188,900

$178,000Totals 0.164 $188,900$10,900
206 13620575

L 4 & E 15 FT L 3 HOWES SUBD

0.164

1326 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

DONALD A. ISAACS
1326 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5524

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $176,7001 0.185 $188,700
$176,700Totals 0.185 $188,700$12,000

206 13620660

L 5 & W 1/2 L 6 HOWES SUBD

0.187

1402 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $92,6001 0.103 $99,800
$92,600Totals 0.103 $99,800$7,200

206 13620655

W 1/3 L 7 & E 1/2 L 6 HOWES SUBD

0.104

1408 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

EUGENE A. GEORGE
1408 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $75,5001 0.103 $82,700
$75,500Totals 0.103 $82,700$7,200

206 13620650

W 1/6 L 8 & E 2/3 L 7 HOWES SUBD

0.104

1412 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

1412 CLARY ST TRUST
3225 MCLEOD DR STE 777
LAS VEGAS  NV 89121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $122,0001 0.917 $148,600
$122,000Totals 0.917 $148,600$26,600

206 13620610

L 8 & E 2 FT L 9 BLOCK 58 HIMANS ADD EX TH S 20 
FT THERE OF ALSO E 39.125 FT L 8 HOWES SUBD

0.920

1422 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

MARK J. PELTIER-ROBSON
CAMILLE L. PELTIER-ROBSON
1422 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $128,4001 0.584 $148,700
$128,400Totals 0.584 $148,700$20,300

206 13620643

N 122.5 FT OF W 87.75 FT AND THE S 122.5 FT OF 
THE N 245 OF THE W 120 FT L7 HINMANS ADD

0.584

1434 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

PATRICK D. GREEN
WENDY J. GREEN
1434 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $153,2001 0.260 $168,600
$153,200Totals 0.260 $168,600$15,400

206 13620635

W 37.25 FT OF N 122.5 FT L 6 AND E 55 FT OF N 
122.5 FT L 7 HINMANS ADDITION

0.259

1444 Clary St

Acres:Section: 36

ALVIN D. OLSON
1444 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,200 $02 0.506 $18,200

$0Totals 0.506 $18,200$18,200
206 12770015

L 12 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.498

1502 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ROLLETTE OIL CO  INC
1333 EXCALIBUR DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $01 0.172 $17,100
$0Totals 0.172 $17,100$17,100

206 12770195

L 29 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.172

1531 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 27

EDDY A. ROBBINS
MICHELE A L. ROBBINS
869 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $01 0.331 $14,300
$0Totals 0.331 $14,300$14,300

206 12770110

L 31 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.333

1565 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ADNAN FADILOVSKI
2001 ARBOR RIDGE WAY
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$96,700 $243,1002 0.807 $339,800
$243,100Totals 0.807 $339,800$96,700

206 12810050

L 19 & 20 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.807

1900 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 28

FOUR STAR PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 253
BELOIT  WI 53512-0253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$319,300 $4,627,8002 3.582 $4,947,100
$4,627,800Totals 3.582 $4,947,100$319,300

206 12141020

LOTS 10 THRU 18 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

3.582

1926 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CLEORA APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.920 $0
$0Totals 1.920 $0$0

206 12141272

LOTS 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 & 21 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS, 
ALSO PT OF B 5 UNPL ADJ

1.920

1939 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 21

FREE METHODIST CHURCH OF 
BELOI
1919 CLEORA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $120,6001 0.284 $145,900
$120,600Totals 0.284 $145,900$25,300

206 12141130

L 9 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.284

1983 Cleora Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BERNARD J. RAMOINO
KAREN S. RAMOINO
4121 BOULDER DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-3465

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $130,7001 0.200 $147,900

$130,700Totals 0.200 $147,900$17,200
206 13440050

L 37 & S 1/2 L 36 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.199

102 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CESAR CASTELLANOS
102 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $115,3001 0.183 $129,800
$115,300Totals 0.183 $129,800$14,500

206 13440110

L 16 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.181

103 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES P. POWERS
103 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $145,2001 0.133 $156,900
$145,200Totals 0.133 $156,900$11,700

206 13440055

N 1/2 L 36 & S 1/2 L 35 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.133

110 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

TERRY S. AMUNDSON
110 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $170,2001 0.211 $186,800
$170,200Totals 0.211 $186,800$16,600

206 13440200

W 9.55 FT L 14 & L 15 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.211

123 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CRYSTAL M. FURMAN
123 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $113,0001 0.092 $123,800
$113,000Totals 0.092 $123,800$10,800

206 13440645

N 1/2 L 6 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.092

209 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MELANIE R. PLANTENBERG
1547 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $113,7001 0.138 $125,800
$113,700Totals 0.138 $125,800$12,100

206 13440480

N 1/2 L 13 & S 1/2 L 12 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.135

210 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

TRANSITIONS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2533 S NATURES RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $90,6001 0.183 $105,800
$90,600Totals 0.183 $105,800$15,200

206 13440640

S 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

215 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL NELSON
JULIE A. NELSON
836 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $134,2001 0.200 $151,400

$134,200Totals 0.200 $151,400$17,200
206 13440485

L 11 & N 1/2 L 12 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.202

216 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN M. HOUSE ET AL
C/O DANNY H. HOUSE
216 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-5942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $159,8001 0.135 $171,600
$159,800Totals 0.135 $171,600$11,800

206 13440490

L 10 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.135

222 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL ECHEVERRIA
222 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,700 $305,0001 0.728 $340,700
$305,000Totals 0.728 $340,700$35,700

206 13440900

PART OF B 3 CHRISTIANSENS ADD COM SE COR B 
3, TH WLY 228.07 FT, TH NLY 139.22 FT, TH ELY 
228.03 FT, TH SLY 139.20 FT TO POB

0.732

308 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CLAYTON D. BUCHANAN
308 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $212,2001 0.202 $228,100
$212,200Totals 0.202 $228,100$15,900

206 13440945

L 18 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.205

309 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

NATHAN CHRISTOFFERSON
MARESHA CHRISTOFFERSON
309 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $177,7001 0.216 $195,000
$177,700Totals 0.216 $195,000$17,300

206 13440905

PART OF B 3 CHRISTIANSENS ADD.COM NE COR B 
3, TH WLY 74.495 FT, TH SLY 127.23 FT, TH ELY 
74.495 FT, TH NLY 127.2 FT TO POB; ALSO KNOWN 

0.219

320 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN M. DENEAL
320 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $149,9001 0.208 $166,200
$149,900Totals 0.208 $166,200$16,300

206 13441030

L 1 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.207

321 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL L. MUGNANI
JESSIE MUGNANI
PO BOX 8024
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-8024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $183,5001 0.211 $200,100
$183,500Totals 0.211 $200,100$16,600

206 13441330

L 17 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.215

405 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

EMMETT A. KASKE
MARY E. KASKE
405 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,400 $214,9001 0.363 $239,300

$214,900Totals 0.363 $239,300$24,400
206 13441295

PART B 4 CHRISTIANSENS ADD COM SE COR B 4, 
TH WLY 118 FT, TH NLY 133.32 FT, TH ELY 118 FT 
TO E LE B 4, TH SLY 133.20 FT TO POB

0.364

406 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KEITH SIPPEL
SHELLY SIPPEL
406 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $297,6001 0.647 $328,400
$297,600Totals 0.647 $328,400$30,800

206 13441300

PART B 4 CHRISTIANSENS ADD, BEG NE COR B 4, 
TH SLY 133.2 FT, TH WLY 212.92 FT, TH NLY 133.22 
FT, TH ELY 212.87 FT TO POB

0.655

420 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER E. OSTENSON II
JAMIE L. OSTENSON
420 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $86,6001 0.145 $98,500
$86,600Totals 0.145 $98,500$11,900

206 13430130

L 13 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

509 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $112,1001 0.093 $120,800
$112,100Totals 0.093 $120,800$8,700

206 13430065

S 45.92 FT L 1 & S 35.92 FT L 2 B 3 FLUEKIGERS 
THIRD ADD

0.094

514 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

BONEH HOMES  LLC
C/O KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $101,9001 0.152 $114,100
$101,900Totals 0.152 $114,100$12,200

206 13431050

L 13 & S 1/2 ALLEY VACATED ADJ B 2 FLUEKIGERS 
SECOND ADD

0.151

609 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MARK THRONDSEN
609 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5923

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $166,4001 0.088 $175,700
$166,400Totals 0.088 $175,700$9,300

206 13431474

S 76.5 FT L 13 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD

0.088

639 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ARMAND J. FREGEAU
639 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5967

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $120,1001 0.082 $129,300
$120,100Totals 0.082 $129,300$9,200

206 13431410

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
COM 300.7 FT E OF SE COR L 4 KLINES ADD & N 
64.87 FT TO POB, TH NLY 67.13 FT, TH WLY 53.2 FT, 

0.083

642 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

GREEN VIEW RENTALS  LLC
86 GREEN VIEW DR
BELLEVILLE  WI 53508-9036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,100 $77,1001 0.054 $84,200

$77,100Totals 0.054 $84,200$7,100
206 13431593

N 47 FT L 13 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD  AND S 
1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.064

643 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KNA WITTE GROUP  LLC
4224 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $105,3001 0.161 $118,200
$105,300Totals 0.161 $118,200$12,900

206 13431415

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 247.5 FT E OF NE COR L 3 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
53.2 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 53.2 FT, TH NLY 132 

0.163

650 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KIRBY H. YOUNKIN
JACQUELINE T. YOUNKIN
650 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5968

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $94,2001 0.145 $106,100
$94,200Totals 0.145 $106,100$11,900

206 13420140

L 15 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

716 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES S. WILLIAMS
ELKE WILLIAMS
716 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $123,2001 0.145 $135,100
$123,200Totals 0.145 $135,100$11,900

206 13420340

L 9 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

717 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MARSHALL D. BOWN
CATHERINE BOWN
717 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $108,9001 0.145 $120,800
$108,900Totals 0.145 $120,800$11,900

206 13420145

L 16 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

722 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY BUCKNER
722 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $94,0001 0.145 $105,900
$94,000Totals 0.145 $105,900$11,900

206 13420335

L 8 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

723 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN M. BEDNARCIK
723 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $102,3001 0.145 $114,200
$102,300Totals 0.145 $114,200$11,900

206 13420150

L 17 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

726 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

RODOLFO ABARCA
LUCIA ABARCA
726 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $98,8001 0.145 $110,700

$98,800Totals 0.145 $110,700$11,900
206 13420330

L 7 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

727 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIGETTE E. WILSON
14861 GRIDLEY LN
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $97,4001 0.145 $109,300
$97,400Totals 0.145 $109,300$11,900

206 13420155

L 18 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

730 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

GRACIELA MORENO ET AL
730 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $111,5001 0.145 $123,400
$111,500Totals 0.145 $123,400$11,900

206 13420325

L 6 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

731 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ALFREDO RUIZ
AMANDA L. RUIZ
731 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $81,8001 0.145 $93,700
$81,800Totals 0.145 $93,700$11,900

206 13420160

L 19 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

736 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DELORES D. OBRIEN F/K/A STAUFF
736 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $104,2001 0.145 $116,100
$104,200Totals 0.145 $116,100$11,900

206 13420320

L 5 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

737 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

REVA WHITE ET AL
737 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $122,1001 0.145 $134,000
$122,100Totals 0.145 $134,000$11,900

206 13420165

L 20 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

740 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBER B. LANTTA
740 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $33,8001 0.145 $45,700
$33,800Totals 0.145 $45,700$11,900

206 13420315

L 4 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

741 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ALDEN TINDER
PO BOX 495
BELOIT  WI 53512-0495

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $72,1001 0.145 $84,000

$72,100Totals 0.145 $84,000$11,900
206 13420170

L 21 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

746 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CNB PROPERTIES  LLC
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $88,9001 0.145 $100,800
$88,900Totals 0.145 $100,800$11,900

206 13420310

L 3 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

747 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ETHAN J. DAVIES
747 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $204,4001 0.145 $216,300
$204,400Totals 0.145 $216,300$11,900

206 13420175

L 22 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

752 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

VICTORINO BRUNO
752 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $99,5001 0.116 $109,100
$99,500Totals 0.116 $109,100$9,600

206 13420305

S 40 FT L 2 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.116

753 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DOMINGO BAHENA
MARIA C. BAHENA
1720 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $79,8001 0.145 $91,700
$79,800Totals 0.145 $91,700$11,900

206 13420180

L 23 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

756 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DARRYL V. LEWIS SR
756 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $103,4001 0.158 $116,400
$103,400Totals 0.158 $116,400$13,000

206 13421065

L 12 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.156

802 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY L SANDAHL REVOC TRUST 
OF
817 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $153,7001 0.152 $167,200
$153,700Totals 0.152 $167,200$13,500

206 13421180

W 1/2 LOTS 23 & 24 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.150

805 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE F. ELVIRA MARTINEZ
DULCE M. GONZALEZ
805 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $101,0001 0.143 $112,900

$101,000Totals 0.143 $112,900$11,900
206 13421070

L 11 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

806 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MONICA GRACY REDNOUR
806 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $49,2001 0.143 $61,100
$49,200Totals 0.143 $61,100$11,900

206 13421075

L 10 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

812 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

OSCAR LITTLE
818 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $85,6001 0.143 $97,500
$85,600Totals 0.143 $97,500$11,900

206 13421300

L 22 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

813 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

BLOHM REVOCABLE TRUST
1817 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $125,6001 0.143 $137,500
$125,600Totals 0.143 $137,500$11,900

206 13421295

L 21 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

817 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CHERYL MCINTIRE
817 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $106,9001 0.143 $118,800
$106,900Totals 0.143 $118,800$11,900

206 13421080

L 9 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

818 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

OSCAR LITTLE
SUSAN LITTLE
818 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $133,7001 0.143 $145,600
$133,700Totals 0.143 $145,600$11,900

206 13421085

L 8 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

822 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KARLA REYES E. MARTINEZ
822 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $56,2001 0.143 $68,100
$56,200Totals 0.143 $68,100$11,900

206 13421290

L 20 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

823 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CLARICE M. VARNER
823 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $77,0001 0.149 $89,300

$77,000Totals 0.149 $89,300$12,300
206 13421090

L 7 & S 2 FT L 6 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

828 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS C. LARSON
2303 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,3001 0.143 $136,200
$124,300Totals 0.143 $136,200$11,900

206 13421285

L 19 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

829 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

EVAN B. GOETLER
ERICA J. DOMINICK
829 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $114,5001 0.138 $125,900
$114,500Totals 0.138 $125,900$11,400

206 13421095

N 48 FT L 6 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.137

832 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

TAYLOR SCHUMITSCH
832 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $95,4001 0.143 $107,300
$95,400Totals 0.143 $107,300$11,900

206 13421280

L 18 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

833 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY G. GARCIA-LAKE
RICHARD LAKE
833 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $108,0001 0.143 $119,900
$108,000Totals 0.143 $119,900$11,900

206 13421100

L 5 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

836 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

STEPHANIE M. HARMON
836 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $91,4001 0.143 $103,300
$91,400Totals 0.143 $103,300$11,900

206 13421275

L 17 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

837 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $120,6001 0.143 $132,500
$120,600Totals 0.143 $132,500$11,900

206 13421105

L 4 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

842 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER L. CUMMINGS
842 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $125,0001 0.143 $136,900

$125,000Totals 0.143 $136,900$11,900
206 13421270

L 16 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

843 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA J. TAYLOR
843 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $98,4001 0.143 $110,300
$98,400Totals 0.143 $110,300$11,900

206 13421265

L 15 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

847 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MARCENE I. SPENCER
847 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $145,2001 0.143 $157,100
$145,200Totals 0.143 $157,100$11,900

206 13421110

L 3 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

848 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

COLLIN WISE
848 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $122,0001 0.143 $133,900
$122,000Totals 0.143 $133,900$11,900

206 13421115

L 2 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

852 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT A. ALLEN
852 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $01 0.092 $9,500
$0Totals 0.092 $9,500$9,500

206 13421260

W 80 FT L 14 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.092

853 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON A. WOODLEY
DANNIEAL L. WOODLEY
857 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $147,7001 0.143 $159,600
$147,700Totals 0.143 $159,600$11,900

206 13421120

L 1 B 3  J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

856 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTINE E. STEELE
856 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $162,0001 0.195 $175,800
$162,000Totals 0.195 $175,800$13,800

206 13421255

L 13 & THE E 45 FT OF L 14 B 2 J & H JR MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.195

857 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON A. WOODLEY
DANNIEAL L. WOODLEY
857 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,400 $74,5001 0.057 $80,900

$74,500Totals 0.057 $80,900$6,400
206 13410160

N 36 FT L 14 & E 15 FT OF N 36 FT L 15 B 1 MC 
GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.057

908 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

THE GREENBERG INCOME TRUST  
U/
9751 W COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $157,5001 0.180 $171,700
$157,500Totals 0.180 $171,700$14,200

206 13410390

L 19 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49 ADJACENT TO THE EAST 
AND THE N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT TO 

0.180

915 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMIE C. JONES
915 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $106,0001 0.156 $118,400
$106,000Totals 0.156 $118,400$12,400

206 13410165

L 13 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

916 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW P. HEYERDAHL
916 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $100,0001 0.156 $112,400
$100,000Totals 0.156 $112,400$12,400

206 13410170

L 12 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

920 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA LANGFORD
920 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $107,1001 0.155 $119,400
$107,100Totals 0.155 $119,400$12,300

206 13410385

L 20 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

921 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CLINTON ANDERSON
921 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $101,1001 0.156 $113,500
$101,100Totals 0.156 $113,500$12,400

206 13410175

L 11 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

926 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTIAN ALVARADO
ANA ALVAREZ
926 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $160,0001 0.155 $172,300
$160,000Totals 0.155 $172,300$12,300

206 13410380

L 21 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

927 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

THEODORE E. DAUGHERTY
JO H. DAUGHERTY
927 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $97,4001 0.156 $109,800

$97,400Totals 0.156 $109,800$12,400
206 13410180

L 10 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

930 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

AARON M. AUSTIN
NANCY L. AUSTIN
930 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $125,0001 0.155 $137,300
$125,000Totals 0.155 $137,300$12,300

206 13410375

L 22 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

931 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN PEMBERTON
931 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $111,2001 0.155 $123,500
$111,200Totals 0.155 $123,500$12,300

206 13410370

L 23 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

935 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER KNOBLE
CHERYL KNOBLE
935 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $108,2001 0.156 $120,600
$108,200Totals 0.156 $120,600$12,400

206 13410185

L 9 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

936 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER L. STRAND
936 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $101,0001 0.156 $113,400
$101,000Totals 0.156 $113,400$12,400

206 13410190

L 8 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

940 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY ROBERTS
940 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $97,3001 0.155 $109,600
$97,300Totals 0.155 $109,600$12,300

206 13410365

L 24 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

941 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CRAIG A. DIDIER
941 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $107,3001 0.156 $119,700
$107,300Totals 0.156 $119,700$12,400

206 13410195

L 7 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

946 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY A. BEELER
BONNIE J. BEELER
946 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $102,7001 0.155 $115,000

$102,700Totals 0.155 $115,000$12,300
206 13410360

L 25 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

947 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

OLIVIA RAMIREZ
947 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $115,3001 0.184 $129,800
$115,300Totals 0.184 $129,800$14,500

206 13410200

L 6 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E & S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 9/2/49

0.184

950 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DLF III  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $81,9001 0.183 $96,300
$81,900Totals 0.183 $96,300$14,400

206 13410355

L 26 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & S & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.179

951 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

NIRIA SANTILLAN
951 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $119,5001 0.175 $134,700
$119,500Totals 0.175 $134,700$15,200

206 13410205

S 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 B 1 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & N 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 9/2/49

0.174

958 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

KRYSTAL L. WOJCIECHOWSKI
958 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $123,7001 0.153 $137,100
$123,700Totals 0.153 $137,100$13,400

206 13410210

N 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.152

964 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD E. NICHOLS
964 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $160,7001 0.162 $173,800
$160,700Totals 0.162 $173,800$13,100

206 13410350

L 1 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.162

965 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER B. TURNMIRE
JEANETTE A. TURNMIRE
965 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $49,5001 0.155 $61,800
$49,500Totals 0.155 $61,800$12,300

206 13411260

L 14 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 3/17/47

0.154

1003 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CNB PROPERTIES  LLC
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $157,9001 0.156 $170,300

$157,900Totals 0.156 $170,300$12,400
206 13411170

L 12 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.155

1006 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL R & NANCY MARX 
REVOCABL
1006 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.155 $12,300
$0Totals 0.155 $12,300$12,300

206 13411360

L 15 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 3/17/47

0.154

1007 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CNB PROPERTIES  LLC
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $119,1001 0.156 $131,500
$119,100Totals 0.156 $131,500$12,400

206 13411175

L 11 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.155

1012 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MIGUEL A. PERALTA CARRERA
1012 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $86,0001 0.155 $98,300
$86,000Totals 0.155 $98,300$12,300

206 13411355

L 16 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 3/17/47

0.154

1013 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

THE HO MING FONG REVOCABLE 
TRU
1602 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $98,9001 0.156 $111,300
$98,900Totals 0.156 $111,300$12,400

206 13411180

L 10 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.155

1018 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

EVA-AURORA HOWARD
1018 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $122,6001 0.155 $134,900
$122,600Totals 0.155 $134,900$12,300

206 13411350

L 17 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1019 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

CASEY STOREZ
1019 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $100,9001 0.156 $113,300
$100,900Totals 0.156 $113,300$12,400

206 13411185

L 9 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.155

1022 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

ANDRES DOMINGUEZ CERVANTES
ANGELICA VILLALBA AGUILAR
1022 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $130,3001 0.155 $142,600

$130,300Totals 0.155 $142,600$12,300
206 13411345

L 18 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1023 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

BEVIN J. BELL
4014 SANDSTONE DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $130,7001 0.155 $143,000
$130,700Totals 0.155 $143,000$12,300

206 13411340

L 19 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1027 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSETTE FILLBACH
1027 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $120,7001 0.156 $133,100
$120,700Totals 0.156 $133,100$12,400

206 13411190

L 8 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.156

1028 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JUNIOR R. RAINS
ELIZABETH M. RAINS
1028 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $202,5001 0.156 $214,900
$202,500Totals 0.156 $214,900$12,400

206 13411195

L 7 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.156

1032 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

SHERRIEL DENISE MILLER
1032 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $124,4001 0.155 $136,700
$124,400Totals 0.155 $136,700$12,300

206 13411335

L 20 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1033 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN PARISOT
1033 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $121,2001 0.181 $135,400
$121,200Totals 0.181 $135,400$14,200

206 13411200

L 6 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45 ALSO S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
3/19/45

0.181

1036 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

JORDAN EASTLICK
1036 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $138,6001 0.180 $152,800
$138,600Totals 0.180 $152,800$14,200

206 13411330

L 21 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & S 1/2 OF N & 
W VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.181

1037 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

VICTOR HERRERA SALAZAR
1037 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $129,8001 0.134 $141,700

$129,800Totals 0.134 $141,700$11,900
206 13411325

L 1 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.134

1047 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW N. RANDALL
KATHERINE RANDALL
1047 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $159,6001 0.124 $171,000
$159,600Totals 0.124 $171,000$11,400

206 12740370

L 5 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.124

1105 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CURT W. RICHASON
LILIA R. RICHASON
1105 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $210,9001 0.197 $226,300
$210,900Totals 0.197 $226,300$15,400

206 12740220

L 14 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1108 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JONATHAN A. SALADINO
EMMA M. RANKIN
1108 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $136,9001 0.154 $149,200
$136,900Totals 0.154 $149,200$12,300

206 12740500

L 6 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.155

1111 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

AURELIE S. ASHBECK ET AL
8989 E ESCALANTE RD #371
TUCSON  AZ 85730-2830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $74,1001 0.197 $89,500
$74,100Totals 0.197 $89,500$15,400

206 12740225

L 13 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1116 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KNA WITTE GROUP  LLC
4224 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $101,3001 0.154 $113,600
$101,300Totals 0.154 $113,600$12,300

206 12740495

L 7 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.154

1117 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BRITNIE M. HARRINGTON
7515 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $106,4001 0.154 $118,700
$106,400Totals 0.154 $118,700$12,300

206 12740490

L 8 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.154

1121 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

COBRAKAI  LLC
120 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $84,7001 0.197 $100,100

$84,700Totals 0.197 $100,100$15,400
206 12740230

L 12 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1122 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHIE SWARTOUT
403 S WALNUT ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-4543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $136,7001 0.154 $149,000
$136,700Totals 0.154 $149,000$12,300

206 12740485

L 9 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.153

1127 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DM16 PROPERTIES  LLC
2747 LEO MARY ST
MADISON  WI 53711-9305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $139,2001 0.197 $154,600
$139,200Totals 0.197 $154,600$15,400

206 12740235

L 11 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1128 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

MANUEL SALAZAR GARCIA
FABIOLA J. HERNANDEZ VENEROSO
1128 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $90,5001 0.154 $102,800
$90,500Totals 0.154 $102,800$12,300

206 12740480

L 10 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.153

1133 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $121,3001 0.197 $136,700
$121,300Totals 0.197 $136,700$15,400

206 12740240

L 10 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1134 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

SUSAN J COLE REVOCABLE TRUST 
D
C/O SUSAN J. COLE
2510 MARIGOLD CT
RACINE, WI 53402-1446

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $148,8001 0.197 $164,200
$148,800Totals 0.197 $164,200$15,400

206 12740245

L 9 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1140 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS J. WOODWARD
1140 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $159,9001 0.197 $175,300
$159,900Totals 0.197 $175,300$15,400

206 12740250

L 8 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1148 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

LEORA J. HOEPER
1148 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $100,7001 0.197 $116,100

$100,700Totals 0.197 $116,100$15,400
206 12740255

L 7 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1154 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CHAD E. MOFFITT
SHELBY A. MOFFITT
12151 W CARROLL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $74,5002 0.198 $85,300
$74,500Totals 0.198 $85,300$10,800

206 12740260

L 6 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1160 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSH M. REDIESKE
LAURIE L. GJERSETH
1160 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $192,5001 0.197 $207,900
$192,500Totals 0.197 $207,900$15,400

206 12740265

L 5 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1200 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA C. ROHLWING
1200 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,400 $02 0.471 $56,400
$0Totals 0.471 $56,400$56,400

206 12740441

COM N COR L 17, TH SELY 208.34 FT, TH SWLY 
119.73 FT, TH SWLY 18.15 FT, TH SWLY 18 FT, TH 
WLY 40 FT, TH NLY 257.35 FT TO POB B 2 LA 

0.516

1205 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GARY O. SHOEMAKER
DIANE L. SHOEMAKER
14402 W STATE RD 81
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-8867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $158,4001 0.197 $173,800
$158,400Totals 0.197 $173,800$15,400

206 12740270

L 4 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1206 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

LAUREN MINOTT
1206 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $97,0001 0.197 $112,400
$97,000Totals 0.197 $112,400$15,400

206 12740275

L 3 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1212 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN T. SALADINO
2402 W FINLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8766

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $120,9001 0.185 $135,500
$120,900Totals 0.185 $135,500$14,600

206 12740280

L 2 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.187

1220 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

NEAL M. NUBER
KATHY NUBER
1220 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,800 $81,1001 0.900 $118,900

$81,100Totals 0.900 $118,900$37,800
206 12741005

L 25 MOSELEYS ADD

0.894

1229 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY O. SHOEMAKER
PAMELA K. BELL
1229 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $135,8001 0.491 $160,200
$135,800Totals 0.491 $160,200$24,400

206 12741000

L 23 MOSELEYS ADD EX N 60 FT

0.488

1241 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CHERYL B. STEEL
1241 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $116,3001 0.409 $137,300
$116,300Totals 0.409 $137,300$21,000

206 12740995

N 60 FT OF LOT 23 MOSELEYS ADD

0.407

1247 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

MALCOLM REED
WENDY REED
1247 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $144,6001 0.211 $165,100
$144,600Totals 0.211 $165,100$20,500

206 12740910

S 66 FT OF E 120 FT OF L 9 & N 20 FT OF E 62.7 FT L 
10 MOSELEYS ADD

0.211

1252 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JACQUELINE M. VARGAS
1252 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,800 $140,2001 0.900 $178,000
$140,200Totals 0.900 $178,000$37,800

206 12740990

L 21 MOSELEYS ADD

0.895

1257 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JANE A. BENTZ
1257 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $106,8001 0.182 $125,000
$106,800Totals 0.182 $125,000$18,200

206 12740915

N 66 FT OF THE E 120 FT OF L 9 MOSELEYS ADD

0.181

1258 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

LINNEA AVERY
1258 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,600 $116,7001 0.648 $153,300
$116,700Totals 0.648 $153,300$36,600

206 12730015

E 219.7 FT L 8 MOSELEYS ADD

0.648

1302 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

HOWARD I. BOWN ET AL
1302 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,200 $100,2001 1.350 $136,400

$100,200Totals 1.350 $136,400$36,200
206 12730390

LOT 19 & S 66 FT L 17 MOSELEYS ADD & R/W

1.346

1313 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT A. GIBSON
ANGELA C. GIBSON
1313 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $103,0001 0.450 $125,700
$103,000Totals 0.450 $125,700$22,700

206 12730385

N 66 FT L 17 MOSELEYS ADD

0.450

1317 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

NEAL J. CONNELL
10910 GOLD POINT DR APT 1612
HOUSTON  TX 77064-7086

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,600 $104,8001 0.648 $141,400
$104,800Totals 0.648 $141,400$36,600

206 12730020

E 219.7 FT L 7 MOSELEYS ADD

0.647

1318 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GENA R BEIGHLEY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
1318 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $137,5001 0.152 $152,600
$137,500Totals 0.152 $152,600$15,100

206 12730384

S 50 FT OF W 132 FT L 15 MOSELEYS ADD

0.152

1323 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CRESCENCIANO 
RODRIGUES-CAVRERA
1323 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $68,1001 0.248 $90,900
$68,100Totals 0.248 $90,900$22,800

206 12730383

N 82 FT OF W 132 FT L 15 MOSELEYS ADD

0.248

1333 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BLOHM REVOCABLE TRUST
1817 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $01 0.450 $22,700
$0Totals 0.450 $22,700$22,700

206 12730025

S 1/2 L 6 MOSELYS ADD

0.450

1336 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GREG C. GALLAGHER
SHELLY A. GALLAGHER
1340 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $162,9001 0.450 $185,600
$162,900Totals 0.450 $185,600$22,700

206 12730030

N 1/2 L 6 MOSELEYS ADD

0.450

1340 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GREGORY C. GALLAGHER
SHELLY A. GALLAGHER
1340 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $79,6001 0.293 $95,300

$79,600Totals 0.293 $95,300$15,700
206 12730035

S 43 FT L 4 MOSELEYS ADD

0.293

1342 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

SUSAN L. KRAMAR
1342 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $85,6001 0.293 $101,300
$85,600Totals 0.293 $101,300$15,700

206 12730040

S 43 FT OF N 89 FT L 4 MOSELEYS ADD

0.293

1344 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DUANE RIESE
JACQUELYN RIESE
1347 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $76,2001 0.200 $95,300
$76,200Totals 0.200 $95,300$19,100

206 12730374

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 149 BEING PART L 13 MOSELEYS 
ADD

2.000

1345 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BLOHM REVOCABLE TRUST
1817 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $91,1001 0.314 $107,700
$91,100Totals 0.314 $107,700$16,600

206 12730045

N 46 FT L 4 MOSELEYS ADD

0.314

1346 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KIMBERLY R. FELDT
1346 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $140,9001 0.200 $160,000
$140,900Totals 0.200 $160,000$19,100

206 12730370

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 149 BEING PART L 13 MOSELEYS 
ADD

0.200

1347 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JACQUELINE M. RIESE
1347 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $161,0001 0.700 $186,500
$161,000Totals 0.700 $186,500$25,500

206 12730050

L 2 MOSELEYS ADD EX N 66 FT OF E 132 FT

0.700

1348 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

NICOLE NEELANS
JONATHAN LAUX
1348 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $128,9001 0.200 $148,000
$128,900Totals 0.200 $148,000$19,100

206 12730368

S 66 FT OF W 132 FT L 11 MOSELEYS ADD

0.200

1351 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KEVIN S. HUMPHREYS
CHARITY L. HUMPHREYS
1351 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $148,8001 0.200 $167,900

$148,800Totals 0.200 $167,900$19,100
206 12730360

LOT 3 CSM 858998 V 6 PG 187

0.200

1357 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

SUMMER L. OLSON
1357 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $192,1001 0.230 $213,500
$192,100Totals 0.230 $213,500$21,400

206 12730056

N 66 FT OF E 132 FT L 2 MOSELEYS ADD, ALSO 10 
FT EQUAL WIDTH ADJ ON NORTH

0.230

1358 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL ENNOCENTI
1358 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $141,6001 0.197 $160,500
$141,600Totals 0.197 $160,500$18,900

206 12730061

L 16 KROLLS SUB

0.196

1364 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CONSTANCE M. ALEXANDER
1364 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $117,6001 0.200 $136,700
$117,600Totals 0.200 $136,700$19,100

206 12730350

UNPL LAND SEC 27-1-12 COM NW COR L 11 
MOSELEYS ADD, TH ELY 132 FT, TH NLY 66 FT, TH 
WLY 132 FT, TH SLY 66 FT TO POB

0.200

1365 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN C. JACOBSON
1365 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $146,0001 0.197 $164,900
$146,000Totals 0.197 $164,900$18,900

206 12730065

L 17 KROLLS SUB

0.195

1404 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CHAD DAILEY
TRACEY DEXTER-DAILEY
1404 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $127,2001 0.200 $146,300
$127,200Totals 0.200 $146,300$19,100

206 12730345

L 4 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1405 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

POPPIE PROPERTIES  LLC
9104 S PINNOW GROVE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9681

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $77,7001 0.200 $96,800
$77,700Totals 0.200 $96,800$19,100

206 12730340

L 3 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1411 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT L. KERR
1411 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $135,1001 0.197 $154,000

$135,100Totals 0.197 $154,000$18,900
206 12730070

L 18 KROLLS SUB

0.195

1416 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMIE A M. VALENTIN ET AL
1201 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $116,9001 0.200 $136,000
$116,900Totals 0.200 $136,000$19,100

206 12730335

L 2 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1419 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAIMIE L. RAMBOLDT
1419 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $134,7001 0.197 $153,600
$134,700Totals 0.197 $153,600$18,900

206 12730075

L 19 KROLLS SUB

0.196

1420 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KIM M. ZARLING
1420 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $151,5001 0.197 $170,400
$151,500Totals 0.197 $170,400$18,900

206 12730077

L 20 KROLLS SUB

0.197

1424 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

VAN LANDEGHEM LIVING TRUST 
DTD
1424 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $89,9001 0.212 $109,900
$89,900Totals 0.212 $109,900$20,000

206 12730330

L 1 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.211

1425 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD H. DEMUS
941 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $128,3001 0.182 $145,900
$128,300Totals 0.182 $145,900$17,600

206 12730080

L 16 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1430 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT & MARY SCHINDLER LIVING
1430 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $124,3001 0.182 $141,900
$124,300Totals 0.182 $141,900$17,600

206 12730325

L 25 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1431 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JESSICA SIMPLOT ET AL
1431 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $117,7001 0.182 $135,300

$117,700Totals 0.182 $135,300$17,600
206 12730085

L 17 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1436 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DAROLE L. HOLLENBACH
1436 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $111,3001 0.182 $128,900
$111,300Totals 0.182 $128,900$17,600

206 12730320

L 24 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1437 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES MOLENCUPP
KAREN MOLENCUPP
1437 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $109,5001 0.182 $127,100
$109,500Totals 0.182 $127,100$17,600

206 12730090

L 18 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1442 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BUFORD C. FRYE
JEAN M. FRYE
6207 S COUNTY RD D
BELOIT  WI 53511-9033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $130,5001 0.182 $148,100
$130,500Totals 0.182 $148,100$17,600

206 12730315

L 23 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1443 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN ADAMS JR
1443 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $110,0001 0.182 $127,600
$110,000Totals 0.182 $127,600$17,600

206 12730310

L 22 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1463 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JEANNETTE M TAYLOR REVOCABLE 
T
3055 S RIVERSIDE DR NE9
BELOIT  WI 53511-1553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $114,3001 0.236 $136,200
$114,300Totals 0.236 $136,200$21,900

206 12720300

L 18 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.236

1503 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BRUCE A. WILTERDINK
NAOMI J. WILTERDINK
1503 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $98,1001 0.227 $119,300
$98,100Totals 0.227 $119,300$21,200

206 12720147

L 8 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1510 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GB RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES  LLC
ATTN A/K/A GB RESIDENTIAL PROP
9701 W COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,200 $125,5001 0.227 $146,700

$125,500Totals 0.227 $146,700$21,200
206 12720451

L 17 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1511 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CRISTOBAL MARTINEZ TORRES
CLAUDIA REYES-MARTINEZ
1511 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $102,0001 0.227 $123,200
$102,000Totals 0.227 $123,200$21,200

206 12720150

L 9 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1518 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BENEDICT BIRDSILL
1518 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $119,3001 0.227 $140,500
$119,300Totals 0.227 $140,500$21,200

206 12720450

L 16 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1519 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY A. AINSWORTH
1519 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $129,5001 0.227 $150,700
$129,500Totals 0.227 $150,700$21,200

206 12720155

L 10 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.226

1526 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

LEONARDO SALAZAR
GUADALUPE E. SALAZAR
1526 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $134,8001 0.227 $156,000
$134,800Totals 0.227 $156,000$21,200

206 12720449

L 15 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1527 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

PORSCHA L. NALAN
640 BLUFF ST APT 201
BELOIT  WI 53511-6105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $117,2001 0.226 $138,300
$117,200Totals 0.226 $138,300$21,100

206 12720160

L 11 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.226

1534 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAN C. REED
1534 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $87,6001 0.227 $108,800
$87,600Totals 0.227 $108,800$21,200

206 12720448

L 14 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1535 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH E. NILES
THERESA J. NILES
1535 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $90,2001 0.226 $111,300

$90,200Totals 0.226 $111,300$21,100
206 12720165

L 12 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.226

1540 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KEVIN M. ABB
CHERI L. CARSON
1540 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $150,9001 0.227 $172,100
$150,900Totals 0.227 $172,100$21,200

206 12720447

L 13 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1541 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GEORGE A. LANKFORD III
1541 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $103,7001 0.197 $122,600
$103,700Totals 0.197 $122,600$18,900

206 12720446

L 25 CARRS SUB

0.197

1547 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JARROD BOGGESS
1547 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $106,1001 0.195 $124,900
$106,100Totals 0.195 $124,900$18,800

206 12720170

L 16 CARRS SUB

0.194

1548 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES WATERS
SUSAN WATERS
1548 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $103,6001 0.195 $122,400
$103,600Totals 0.195 $122,400$18,800

206 12720175

L 17 CARRS SUB

0.195

1554 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ANGEL M. WILLIAMS
1554 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $115,3001 0.197 $134,200
$115,300Totals 0.197 $134,200$18,900

206 12720445

L 24 CARRS SUB

0.196

1555 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DEE BUNKER
1555 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $132,9001 0.195 $151,700
$132,900Totals 0.195 $151,700$18,800

206 12720180

L 18 CARRS SUB

0.195

1560 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIA A. GABRIELE GRADO
1560 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $97,6001 0.197 $116,500

$97,600Totals 0.197 $116,500$18,900
206 12720440

L 23 CARRS SUB

0.196

1561 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CARIE E. CHAMPENY
1561 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $101,6001 0.195 $120,400
$101,600Totals 0.195 $120,400$18,800

206 12720185

L 19 CARRS SUB

0.195

1604 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

AARON M. LUETH
1604 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $125,8001 0.197 $144,700
$125,800Totals 0.197 $144,700$18,900

206 12720435

L 22 CARRS SUB

0.196

1605 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAVIER VELASCO
1605 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $79,4001 0.198 $98,400
$79,400Totals 0.198 $98,400$19,000

206 12720190

L 20 CARRS SUB

0.197

1612 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GORDON S. OBERTS
1612 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $111,1001 0.200 $130,200
$111,100Totals 0.200 $130,200$19,100

206 12720430

L 21 CARRS SUB

0.201

1613 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

PEAKE RESIDENCE PROTECTIO ET  
AL
1613 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $121,3001 0.180 $138,900
$121,300Totals 0.180 $138,900$17,600

206 12720195

L 24 PARK VIEW

0.181

1618 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GARY L. WHITE
MARY L. WHITE
1618 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $91,6001 0.182 $109,200
$91,600Totals 0.182 $109,200$17,600

206 12720425

L 9 PARK VIEW

0.182

1619 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT O. ALTENBERG
1619 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $146,5001 0.180 $164,100

$146,500Totals 0.180 $164,100$17,600
206 12720200

L 23 PARK VIEW

0.181

1624 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CASEY D. BELLARD
1011 E WHIPPOORWILL WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1996

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $130,5001 0.182 $148,100
$130,500Totals 0.182 $148,100$17,600

206 12720420

L 10 PARK VIEW

0.182

1625 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JC LAMB
SHARON LAMB
1625 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $153,7001 0.180 $171,300
$153,700Totals 0.180 $171,300$17,600

206 12720205

L 22 PARK VIEW

0.181

1630 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

COBRAKAI  LLC
120 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $84,9001 0.182 $102,500
$84,900Totals 0.182 $102,500$17,600

206 12720415

L 11 PARK VIEW

0.182

1631 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KYLE A. SCHLIEM
STACY M. SCHLIEM
1231 ROYAL OAKS DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-1474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $94,1001 0.180 $111,700
$94,100Totals 0.180 $111,700$17,600

206 12720210

L 21 PARK VIEW

0.181

1638 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RANDY A. MONROE
QUANITA MONROE
1638 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $116,9001 0.182 $134,500
$116,900Totals 0.182 $134,500$17,600

206 12720410

L 12 PARK VIEW

0.182

1641 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

PAUL P. SEEFELDT
1641 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $109,3001 0.180 $126,900
$109,300Totals 0.180 $126,900$17,600

206 12720215

L 20 PARK VIEW

0.181

1642 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

HAROLD L. HAWKINS
PO BOX 794
BELOIT  WI 53512-0794

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $87,3001 0.182 $104,900

$87,300Totals 0.182 $104,900$17,600
206 12720405

L 13 PARK VIEW

0.182

1643 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ARLENE A. MATTHYS
1643 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $103,1001 0.182 $120,700
$103,100Totals 0.182 $120,700$17,600

206 12720400

L 14 PARK VIEW

0.182

1647 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD HOLMGREN
CAROL HOLMGREN
1647 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $122,1001 0.180 $139,700
$122,100Totals 0.180 $139,700$17,600

206 12720220

L 19 PARK VIEW

0.180

1648 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CHARMANE R. BREWER
1648 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $125,4001 0.182 $143,000
$125,400Totals 0.182 $143,000$17,600

206 12720395

L 15 PARK VIEW

0.182

1653 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JANICE A BELL REVOCABLE TRUST
1653 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $66,7001 0.180 $84,300
$66,700Totals 0.180 $84,300$17,600

206 12720225

L 18 PARK VIEW

0.180

1656 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $111,5001 0.164 $127,700
$111,500Totals 0.164 $127,700$16,200

206 12710230

L 35 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1708 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KAYLA JEAN R. SHOPE
1708 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $93,9001 0.167 $110,300
$93,900Totals 0.167 $110,300$16,400

206 12710640

L 54 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1709 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER J. AMMAN
1709 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $86,4001 0.164 $102,600

$86,400Totals 0.164 $102,600$16,200
206 12710235

L 36 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1712 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

TROY E. POFF
TINA POFF
2060 SHIRLAND AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $110,2001 0.167 $126,600
$110,200Totals 0.167 $126,600$16,400

206 12710635

L 53 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1713 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

TJF PROPERTIES  LLC
6446 N TOWNE RD
WINDSOR  WI 53598-9133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $110,8001 0.164 $127,000
$110,800Totals 0.164 $127,000$16,200

206 12710240

L 37 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1718 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD J. DOWDY
TAMMY J. DOWDY
1718 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $89,6001 0.167 $106,000
$89,600Totals 0.167 $106,000$16,400

206 12710630

L 52 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1719 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID W. LOVELAND JR
1719 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $70,6001 0.164 $86,800
$70,600Totals 0.164 $86,800$16,200

206 12710245

L 38 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1724 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CAROL LOGAN REVOCABLE TRUST
1724 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $87,6001 0.167 $104,000
$87,600Totals 0.167 $104,000$16,400

206 12710625

L 51 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1725 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT S. HILL
JEANNINE J. HILL
1725 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $85,5001 0.167 $101,900
$85,500Totals 0.167 $101,900$16,400

206 12710620

L 50 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1729 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

HANNAH J. GOECKS
1729 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $99,9001 0.164 $116,100

$99,900Totals 0.164 $116,100$16,200
206 12710250

L 39 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1730 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KATHY J. LUCIAN
1730 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $96,0001 0.164 $112,200
$96,000Totals 0.164 $112,200$16,200

206 12710255

L 40 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1734 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

MAXIMILIAN ZELLER
1734 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $117,9001 0.167 $134,300
$117,900Totals 0.167 $134,300$16,400

206 12710615

L 49 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1735 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY W. DEROSSETT
JEANETTE R. DEROSSETT
1735 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $116,3001 0.164 $132,500
$116,300Totals 0.164 $132,500$16,200

206 12710260

L 41 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1740 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ASIA SCHAITEL
RONALD FOSTER
1740 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $100,7001 0.167 $117,100
$100,700Totals 0.167 $117,100$16,400

206 12710610

L 48 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1741 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

CYNTHIA D. BLAIR
1741 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $143,3001 0.164 $159,500
$143,300Totals 0.164 $159,500$16,200

206 12710265

L 42 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1746 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ENRIQUE ESPARZA
MARIA L. ESPARZA
1746 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $108,6001 0.167 $125,000
$108,600Totals 0.167 $125,000$16,400

206 12710605

L 47 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1747 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GLENN WEIDEMAN
1747 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $110,6001 0.164 $126,800

$110,600Totals 0.164 $126,800$16,200
206 12710270

L 43 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1750 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RODGER PETER EDWARD VENEMAN
8748 W STATE RD 81
BELOIT  WI 53511-9246

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $98,2001 0.167 $114,600
$98,200Totals 0.167 $114,600$16,400

206 12710600

L 46 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1751 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES M. HANSEN
2223 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2387

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $70,4001 0.173 $87,400
$70,400Totals 0.173 $87,400$17,000

206 12710275

L 44 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.171

1756 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD MCCANN
1756 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $110,4001 0.176 $127,500
$110,400Totals 0.176 $127,500$17,100

206 12710595

L 45 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.175

1757 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

KEITH J BACH AND RUBY J B ET AL
1757 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $135,2001 0.173 $152,200
$135,200Totals 0.173 $152,200$17,000

206 12710280

L 34 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1762 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA ROSHEISEN
KRISTIE A. ROSHEISEN
1762 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $117,0001 0.176 $134,100
$117,000Totals 0.176 $134,100$17,100

206 12710590

L 55 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1763 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JARETT M. DRUDING
1763 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $99,8001 0.172 $116,700
$99,800Totals 0.172 $116,700$16,900

206 12710285

L 35 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1804 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

PAMELA J. HILLS
1804 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $115,3001 0.176 $132,400

$115,300Totals 0.176 $132,400$17,100
206 12710585

L 54 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1805 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH HEINRICH
1805 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $97,9001 0.172 $114,800
$97,900Totals 0.172 $114,800$16,900

206 12710290

L 36 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1810 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

SHARON L. OLDS
1810 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $102,4001 0.176 $119,500
$102,400Totals 0.176 $119,500$17,100

206 12710580

L 53 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1811 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN G. ELMER
PATRICIA A. NETTLETON-ELMER
1811 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $99,7001 0.172 $116,600
$99,700Totals 0.172 $116,600$16,900

206 12710295

L 37 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1816 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ZACHARY A. DRAEVING
1816 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $153,5001 0.261 $177,100
$153,500Totals 0.261 $177,100$23,600

206 12710575

L 52 & S 1/2 L 51 VENABLES SUB

0.261

1819 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY D. LAMB
1819 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $198,2001 0.172 $215,100
$198,200Totals 0.172 $215,100$16,900

206 12710300

L 38 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1822 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

LYNETTE E. JOHNSON
1822 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $151,3001 0.261 $174,900
$151,300Totals 0.261 $174,900$23,600

206 12710570

L 50 & N 1/2 L 51 VENABLES SUB

0.261

1827 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES R. LONG
BEVERLY A. LONG
1833 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $112,7001 0.172 $129,600

$112,700Totals 0.172 $129,600$16,900
206 12710305

L 39 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1828 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

SAMANTHA SHARP
1828 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $94,1001 0.172 $111,000
$94,100Totals 0.172 $111,000$16,900

206 12710310

L 40 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1832 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ESSIE M. ROBINZINE
1832 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $126,2001 0.176 $143,300
$126,200Totals 0.176 $143,300$17,100

206 12710565

L 49 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1833 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES R. LONG
1833 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $99,4001 0.172 $116,300
$99,400Totals 0.172 $116,300$16,900

206 12710315

L 41 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1838 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

GABRIEL M. NITZ
1838 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $124,5001 0.176 $141,600
$124,500Totals 0.176 $141,600$17,100

206 12710560

L 48 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1839 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

AGUSTIN R. RENTERIA
MARIA G. RENTERIA
1839 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $103,6001 0.172 $120,500
$103,600Totals 0.172 $120,500$16,900

206 12710320

L 42 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1844 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $121,8001 0.176 $138,900
$121,800Totals 0.176 $138,900$17,100

206 12710555

L 47 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1845 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

RANDALL J. NORBY
1845 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $114,6001 0.192 $133,200

$114,600Totals 0.192 $133,200$18,600
206 12710325

L 43 VENABLES SUB

0.191

1850 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

AH SING TILLEY
949 W RAVINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $170,9001 0.197 $189,800
$170,900Totals 0.197 $189,800$18,900

206 12710550

L 46 VENABLES SUB

0.196

1851 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

ERNEST LILJA
1851 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $139,9001 0.213 $160,200
$139,900Totals 0.213 $160,200$20,300

206 12710330

L 44 VENABLES SUB

0.213

1856 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

POLLYANNA FRANKLIN
1856 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $135,2001 0.218 $155,700
$135,200Totals 0.218 $155,700$20,500

206 12710545

L 45 VENABLES SUB

0.218

1859 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 27

BRUCE CAWKINS
LORA CAWKINS
1859 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $146,6001 0.278 $171,000
$146,600Totals 0.278 $171,000$24,400

206 12240255

L 35 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.279

1919 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 22

AUDREY J. JENSEN
PAUL P. KEYES
1919 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2872

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $132,7001 0.244 $156,100
$132,700Totals 0.244 $156,100$23,400

206 12240250

L 34 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.245

1925 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 22

ROBERT R BACH & PATRICIA J BAC
1925 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2872

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $154,2001 0.397 $185,500
$154,200Totals 0.397 $185,500$31,300

206 12240245

L 33 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.398

1929 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 22

LEANNE CIULLA
1929 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2872

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $271,4001 0.459 $297,900

$271,400Totals 0.459 $297,900$26,500
206 23020670

LOT 65 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2400 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

OSCAR GARCIA
LOURDES GARCIA LOPEZ
2400 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $322,5001 0.459 $349,000
$322,500Totals 0.459 $349,000$26,500

206 23020680

LOT 66 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2410 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID OLDENBURG
THERESA OLDENBURG
2410 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $222,2001 0.459 $248,700
$222,200Totals 0.459 $248,700$26,500

206 23020690

LOT 67 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2420 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN CUMMINGS WAXLER III
2420 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $270,9001 0.459 $297,400
$270,900Totals 0.459 $297,400$26,500

206 23020700

LOT 68 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2430 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ELIZABETH A. BABLER
TIMOTHY J. KRAUSE
2430 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $265,7001 0.459 $292,200
$265,700Totals 0.459 $292,200$26,500

206 23010270

LOT 64 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2431 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SHANE K. DUNAWAY
2431 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $290,4001 0.459 $316,900
$290,400Totals 0.459 $316,900$26,500

206 23020710

LOT 69 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2440 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

LINDA L. MCMANIGLE
2410 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $194,1001 0.459 $220,600
$194,100Totals 0.459 $220,600$26,500

206 23010280

LOT 63 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2441 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID H. HOLT
4327 S HIGHWAY 27 #314
CLERMONT  FL 34711-5349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $263,4001 0.505 $289,900

$263,400Totals 0.505 $289,900$26,500
206 23010492

WLY 75 FT L 122 & ELY 35 FT L 123 A SUBD OF 
OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.505

2516 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $365,3001 0.574 $391,800
$365,300Totals 0.574 $391,800$26,500

206 23010511

ELY 75 FT L 113 & WLY 50 FT L 114 A SUBD OF 
OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.574

2525 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ANTHONY J. BURNS
TERI BURNS
2525 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $264,3001 0.574 $290,800
$264,300Totals 0.574 $290,800$26,500

206 23010481

L 121 & E 25 FT L 122 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.574

2530 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

FRANK M. DESARBO
1701 N WILMOT RD APT 134
TUCSON  AZ 85712-3092

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $248,9001 0.689 $275,400
$248,900Totals 0.689 $275,400$26,500

206 23010525

L 115 & ELY 50 FT L 114 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.689

2539 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MATT UNTERSEE
MARGARITA TELLO
2539 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $254,5001 0.459 $281,000
$254,500Totals 0.459 $281,000$26,500

206 23010470

LOT 120 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2540 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ALEJANDRO ORTA
MARIA ELENA ORTA
2540 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $277,4001 0.459 $303,900
$277,400Totals 0.459 $303,900$26,500

206 23010540

LOT 116 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2551 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

MORIARTY REVOCABLE TRUST
2551 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,900 $336,4001 0.904 $383,300
$336,400Totals 0.904 $383,300$46,900

206 23010451

LOTS 118 & 119 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE

0.907

2554 Clifcorn Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JASON Y. PAK
JOSEPH R. GAJDOSIK
2554 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$107,000 $445,2002 3.567 $552,200

$445,200Totals 3.567 $552,200$107,000
206 22120105

L 1 CSM V 5 PG 141 & 142

3.566

3535 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

ANDREA GONSTEAD
ERIC J. GONSTEAD
12004 S TURTLE TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $223,8001 1.843 $253,000
$223,800Totals 1.843 $253,000$29,200

206 22120115

L 2 CSM V 5 PG 141 & 142

1.842

3541 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID A. BOERSCHEL
3541 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,400 $283,2001 5.167 $328,600
$283,200Totals 5.167 $328,600$45,400

206 22120110

L 3 CSM V 5 PG 141 & 142

5.173

3549 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

THE TIMOTHY AND LYNN 
ARNSMEIER
3549 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 21.180 $0
$0Totals 21.180 $0$0

206 22120400

PART OF THE E 1/2 SEC 21 T 1 N, R 13 E, BEG AT NE 
COR LOT 10, LATHERS WOODS ADDITION; THENCE 
S 88 DEG 32' 43" E. 825.26 FT; THENCE S 657.29 FT; 

21.176

3611 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $01 0.443 $25,300
$0Totals 0.443 $25,300$25,300

206 22110890

LOT 16 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.450

3685 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

JEFFREY K KOHLER IRREVOCABLE T
775 COUNTY RD A
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$55,700 $204,2001 0.493 $259,900
$204,200Totals 0.493 $259,900$55,700

206 22110880

LOT 15 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.495

3705 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

JEFF A. BRADLEY
3705 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,400 $210,5001 0.399 $259,900
$210,500Totals 0.399 $259,900$49,400

206 22110830

LOT 10 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.405

3725 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

THE ALBERT A & CHERYL L KITZMA
3725 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,200 $176,9001 0.342 $221,100

$176,900Totals 0.342 $221,100$44,200
206 22110820

LOT 9 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD.

0.342

3739 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

BARRY WHITROCK
3739 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,600 $175,7001 0.455 $229,300
$175,700Totals 0.455 $229,300$53,600

206 22110810

LOT 8 OAKVIEW ESTATES FIRST ADD

0.455

3745 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

CESAR CASTELLANOS
3745 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,500 $190,4001 0.528 $242,900
$190,400Totals 0.528 $242,900$52,500

206 22110785

LOT 6, OAKVIEW ESTATES.

0.528

3755 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

TIN XUAN LE
LOI THI LE
3755 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,800 $96,5001 1.073 $175,300
$96,500Totals 1.073 $175,300$78,800

206 22110750

LOT 6 LATHERS WOODS EAST

1.075

3771 Clinic Rd

Acres:Section: 21

STEPHEN J. FIELDS
LEAH K. WARNER
3771 CLINIC RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $183,7001 0.263 $208,300
$183,700Totals 0.263 $208,300$24,600

206 21930270

LOT 32 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.263

2052 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DARWIN B. GROVER
CARLA M. GROVER
6663 53RD AVE E UNIT E69
BRADENTON  FL 34203-6874

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $173,6001 0.269 $200,300
$173,600Totals 0.269 $200,300$26,700

206 21930170

L 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 449-451

0.269

2055 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MONICA GRISMER
2055 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $166,9001 0.252 $191,700
$166,900Totals 0.252 $191,700$24,800

206 21930260

LOT 33 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.246

2056 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY C. PROWSE
DEBRA K. PROWSE
2056 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $174,1001 0.227 $196,800

$174,100Totals 0.227 $196,800$22,700
206 21930250

LOT 34 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.227

2060 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DENISE JAMES
2060 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $201,1001 0.200 $223,400
$201,100Totals 0.200 $223,400$22,300

206 21930180

L 2 CSM VOL 19 PGS 449-451

0.201

2061 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ROSA ZULUAGA
BENIGNO RODRIGUEZ
2061 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $214,6001 0.250 $239,100
$214,600Totals 0.250 $239,100$24,500

206 21930240

LOT 35 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.251

2064 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KANE REVOCABLE TRUST
2064 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $190,4001 0.250 $214,700
$190,400Totals 0.250 $214,700$24,300

206 21930190

LOT 40 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.250

2067 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KARLA J. VICTORINO VARGAS
2067 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $185,0001 0.352 $215,300
$185,000Totals 0.352 $215,300$30,300

206 21930230

LOT 36 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.351

2070 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID L. WOODY
RAECHELLE WOODY
2070 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $203,9001 0.286 $231,100
$203,900Totals 0.286 $231,100$27,200

206 21930200

LOT 39 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.286

2071 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL C. OLSZEWSKI
PATRICIA K. OLSZEWSKI
2071 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $220,5001 0.372 $251,700
$220,500Totals 0.372 $251,700$31,200

206 21930220

LOT 37 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.373

2074 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SEAN A. LEAVY
AMIEE J. LEAVY
2074 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $177,5001 0.258 $203,400

$177,500Totals 0.258 $203,400$25,900
206 21930210

LOT 38 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.258

2075 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL R. LOFTUS
TERI A. GARVERICK LOFTUS
2075 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $163,7001 0.323 $192,100
$163,700Totals 0.323 $192,100$28,400

206 21930160

LOT 31 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.322

2263 Cobblestone Ct

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY L WEEDEN REVOCABLE 
TRU
2263 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $188,1001 0.344 $218,300
$188,100Totals 0.344 $218,300$30,200

206 21941080

L 3 B 8 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.344

2260 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ESTRELLA N. RAMIREZ CUEVAS
GONZALO GAETA FAJARDO
2260 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $222,2001 0.421 $256,000
$222,200Totals 0.421 $256,000$33,800

206 21941070

LOT 43 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.423

2264 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JASON T. BATES
TEASHA BATES
2264 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $191,9001 0.270 $217,700
$191,900Totals 0.270 $217,700$25,800

206 21941060

LOT 44 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 2

0.270

2268 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

TRAVIS H. SWIRTH
KARI E. SWIRTH
2268 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $188,2001 0.229 $212,500
$188,200Totals 0.229 $212,500$24,300

206 21941115

LOT 60 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.230

2269 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $187,7001 0.344 $218,700
$187,700Totals 0.344 $218,700$31,000

206 21941195

LOT 76 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.344

2272 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CHAD L. COMBS
2272 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $196,4001 0.235 $219,900

$196,400Totals 0.235 $219,900$23,500
206 21941120

LOT 61 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.235

2275 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHEN R. MILLER
SUSAN L. MILLER
2275 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $178,2001 0.260 $202,200
$178,200Totals 0.260 $202,200$24,000

206 21941190

LOT 75 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.259

2276 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

GISELA H. RODRIGUEZ
CRISTIA RODRIGUEZ
2276 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $221,8001 0.248 $245,200
$221,800Totals 0.248 $245,200$23,400

206 21941185

LOT 74 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.248

2280 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

BRUCE C. KAYSER
LAURA K. KAYSER
2280 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $206,2001 0.239 $229,900
$206,200Totals 0.239 $229,900$23,700

206 21941125

LOT 62 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.239

2281 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY T. POPLAWSKI
TAMMY K. POPLAWSKI
2281 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $210,3001 0.263 $234,400
$210,300Totals 0.263 $234,400$24,100

206 21941180

LOT 73 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.262

2284 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

BLAKLEY INCOME TRUST DATED 
SEP
2284 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $189,7001 0.333 $220,400
$189,700Totals 0.333 $220,400$30,700

206 21941130

LOT 63 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.333

2285 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM G. GIBSON
SUSAN E. GIBSON
2285 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $254,5001 0.266 $278,900
$254,500Totals 0.266 $278,900$24,400

206 21941175

LOT 72 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.267

2288 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT M. SAGE
KELLY J. SAGE
2288 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $01 0.246 $23,500

$0Totals 0.246 $23,500$23,500
206 21941170

LOT 71 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.246

2292 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT M. SAGE
KELLY J. SAGE
2288 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $245,3001 0.300 $273,900
$245,300Totals 0.300 $273,900$28,600

206 21941145

LOT 66 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.299

2293 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JASWINDER SINGH
PALWINDER SAMRA
2293 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $219,2001 0.225 $242,300
$219,200Totals 0.225 $242,300$23,100

206 21941165

LOT 70 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.225

2294 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

FREDERICK DOUGLAS
DINA M. DOUGLAS
2294 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $201,6001 0.239 $225,500
$201,600Totals 0.239 $225,500$23,900

206 21941150

LOT 67 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.239

2295 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

TRACY R. KING
2295 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $203,9001 0.208 $226,000
$203,900Totals 0.208 $226,000$22,100

206 21941160

LOT 69 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.208

2296 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT G. BLAKELY
MARGERY M. BLAKELY
2296 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $219,5001 0.269 $245,100
$219,500Totals 0.269 $245,100$25,600

206 21941155

LOT 68 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 7

0.269

2323 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN ZSORI
DONA ZSORI
2323 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $213,0001 0.321 $242,200
$213,000Totals 0.321 $242,200$29,200

206 21940950

LOT 18 TURTLE CREEK

0.321

2343 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

LILLIAN P. MORROW
PAUL D. MORROW
2343 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $01 0.289 $27,000

$0Totals 0.289 $27,000$27,000
206 21940960

LOT 19 TURTLE CREEK

0.289

2351 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS H & JUDITH A NEE REV TR
2362 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $263,2001 0.332 $293,500
$263,200Totals 0.332 $293,500$30,300

206 21940520

LOT 21 TURTLE CREEK

0.331

2360 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL BRIAN NICHOLS
SHERILYNN L. NICHOLS
2360 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $298,4001 0.277 $324,800
$298,400Totals 0.277 $324,800$26,400

206 21940510

LOT 25 TURTLE CREEK

0.278

2370 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DONNA M BALSLEY LIVING TRUST #
2370 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.000 $0
$0Totals 0.000 $0$0

206 21931485

TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

0.000

2396 Cobblestone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

TURTLE CREEK CONDOS NORTH
2345 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,800 $02 0.101 $2,800
$0Totals 0.101 $2,800$2,800

206 13540320

O L 1 CSM VOL 11 PGS 335 - 336

0.098

408 Colby St

Acres:Section: 35

OOPS  LLC
548 BROAD ST
ROGER BRYDEN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,100 $46,1002 0.516 $108,200
$46,100Totals 0.516 $108,200$62,100

206 13540402

L 1 CSM VOL 11 PGS 315 - 316

0.516

415 Colby St

Acres:Section: 35

JABEROBY HOLDINGS  LLC
45 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$84,500 $190,4002 0.702 $274,900
$190,400Totals 0.702 $274,900$84,500

206 13540404

LOT 3 C S M V 10 PG 176

0.702

421 Colby St

Acres:Section: 35

VICKI E BRYDEN AS TRUSTEE OF T
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,800 $2,6002 0.591 $46,400

$2,600Totals 0.591 $46,400$43,800
206 13540330

L 1 CSM VOL 11 PGS 335 - 336

0.590

442 Colby St

Acres:Section: 35

BEODRA TRAMP TRADE  LLC
PO BOX 744
MOUNT CLEMENS  MI 48046-0744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.069 $0
$0Totals 1.069 $0$0

206 13540405

L 2  CSM  #924595 V 9 P 319

1.069

475 Colby St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.687 $0
$0Totals 6.687 $0$0

206 13540375

LOTS 20 TO 27 & E PT L 28 GOODHUES SUB, LOTS 1 
TO 9 GUARNIERA & NUCIFORO SUB, ALSO L 1 C S M 
VOL 11 PAGES 266 - 267

6.633

540 Colby St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,100 $02 0.060 $1,100
$0Totals 0.060 $1,100$1,100

206 13650871

OL 1 CSM VOL 7 PGS 262-264

0.086

601 Colby St

Acres:Section: 36

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $100,3001 0.070 $106,500
$100,300Totals 0.070 $106,500$6,200

206 13660025

N 44 FT OF E 1/2 L 2 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.070

412 College St

Acres:Section: 36

ANDREW KINSEY
412 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.205 $0
$0Totals 0.205 $0$0

206 13660030

L 3 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.205

416 College St

Acres:Section: 36

FAMILY SERVICES OF SOUTHERN WI
416 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6310

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $126,0002 0.142 $152,300
$126,000Totals 0.142 $152,300$26,300

206 13660035

E 97.25 FT L 4 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.142

424 College St

Acres:Section: 36

MARTIN P. ELLIOTT
1360 LEAWOOD RD
ENGLEWOOD  FL 34223-1715

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.324 $0

$0Totals 0.324 $0$0
206 13660060

L 1 & S 1/2 L 2 B 74 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.320

516 College St

Acres:Section: 36

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
617 PUBLIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $373,8001 0.238 $388,900
$373,800Totals 0.238 $388,900$15,100

206 13660335

PARTS OF LOTS 15 & 16 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT; COM 
AT THE  SW COR LOT 16; THENCE EASTERLY ON 
SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 15 & 16 TO A PT IN THE 

0.239

609 College St

Acres:Section: 36

DONALD BRUNDIGE II
CRYSTAL ARLENE BRUNDIGE
609 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.111 $0
$0Totals 0.111 $0$0

206 13660405

PART LOTS 14, 15 & 16 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 49 
FT S OF NW COR L 14, TH ELY 100 FT, TH SLY 47.83 
FT M/L, TH WLY 100 FT, TH NLY 47.83 FT M/L TO 

0.111

613 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.209 $0
$0Totals 0.209 $0$0

206 13660400

LOT 1 CSM VOL 23 PGS 198-200

0.209

619 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $168,1001 0.214 $180,800
$168,100Totals 0.214 $180,800$12,700

206 13660395

L 13 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

623 College St

Acres:Section: 36

THEODORE R. VERKUILEN
6965 N JUNCTION RD
DAVIS JUNCTION  IL 61020-9784

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.214 $0
$0Totals 0.214 $0$0

206 13660390

L 12 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

631 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $186,2001 0.212 $198,800
$186,200Totals 0.212 $198,800$12,600

206 13660385

L 11 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

635 College St

Acres:Section: 36

MARY M FREY REVOCABLE TRUST
WILLIAM WIELAND REVOCABLE 
TRUS
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$0 $0X4 0.428 $0

$0Totals 0.428 $0$0
206 13660380

LOTS 9 & 10 B 28 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.428

647 College St

Acres:Section: 36

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 21.217 $0
$0Totals 21.217 $0$0

206 13660330

PARCEL BD W BY PLEASANT ST, S BY BUSHNELL 
ST, E BY COLLEGE, AND N BY EMERSON ST 
VACATED, BEING BLKS 29, 30, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 & 38 

21.217

700 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.737 $0
$0Totals 0.737 $0$0

206 13670005

PART LOTS 14, 15 & 16 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW 
COR L 16, TH NLY TO NW COR L 14, TH ELY TO NE 
COR L 14, TH SLY 54.28 FT, TH WLY 26.25 FT, TH 

0.737

709 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.097 $0
$0Totals 1.097 $0$0

206 13670056

LOTS 10, 11, 12, & 13 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT AND PART 
COLLEGE STREET VACATED ADJACENT

1.097

735 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.440 $0
$0Totals 0.440 $0$0

206 13670050

L 9 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT AND PART COLLEGE 
STREET VACATED ADJACENT

0.440

749 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.441 $0
$0Totals 0.441 $0$0

206 13670480

L 16 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.441

803 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.849 $0
$0Totals 4.849 $0$0

206 13670475

ALL OF BLOCK 31 O P, PARTS OF SCHILLER PLACE 
AND CLARY STR VACATED.  PARCEL IS GENERALLY 
BOUNDED ON THE S BY EMERSON ST VACATED, 

4.849

810 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$0 $0X4 0.699 $0

$0Totals 0.699 $0$0
206 13670545

S 36 FT L 13, LOTS 14 & 15 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.699

815 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.308 $0
$0Totals 0.308 $0$0

206 13670540

PART LOTS 12 & 13 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM 30 FT 
SLY OF NW COR L 13, TH ELY 140.25 FT, TH NLY 67 
FT, TH WLY 44.73 FT, TH NLY 8 FT, TH WLY 95.52 FT, 

0.308

829 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.366 $0
$0Totals 0.366 $0$0

206 13670535

PART LOTS 11 & 12 B 26 ORIGINA

0.366

837 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.275 $0
$0Totals 0.275 $0$0

206 13670530

L 10 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.275

843 College St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $121,4001 0.133 $132,800
$121,400Totals 0.133 $132,800$11,400

206 13610135

L 5 MILWAUKEE ADD

0.133

1627 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KENDRA L. GESSLER
DAVID WARNE
1627 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $111,5001 0.133 $122,900
$111,500Totals 0.133 $122,900$11,400

206 13610140

L 6 MILWAUKEE ADD

0.133

1631 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN H. DEMUNNIK JR
1631 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $115,7001 0.133 $127,100
$115,700Totals 0.133 $127,100$11,400

206 13610145

L 7 MILWAUKEE ADD

0.133

1637 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES R. CUELLAR
MELISSA L. HILLMER
1637 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$11,400 $53,5001 0.133 $64,900

$53,500Totals 0.133 $64,900$11,400
206 13610150

L 8 MILWAUKEE ADD

0.133

1641 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $113,8001 0.693 $140,100
$113,800Totals 0.693 $140,100$26,300

206 13610155

UNPL LAND COM SE COR L 8 MILW ADD, TH NLY 
320.8 FT, TH ELY 85 FT, TH SLY 320.8 FT, TH WLY 99 
FT TO POB

0.693

1701 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

JODI M. GEARHART
1701 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $176,0001 0.192 $191,600
$176,000Totals 0.192 $191,600$15,600

206 13621000

W 64 FT L 1 COLLEY ROAD ADD ALSO UNPL COM SW 
COR L 1 COLLEY RD ADD, TH ELY 69.3 FT, TH SLY 
64.1 FT, TH WLY 69.3 FT, TH NLY 64.1 FT TO P O B

0.192

1718 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

VERONICA TOLEDO MARTINEZ
1718 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.000 $0
$0Totals 6.000 $0$0

206 13610160

LOTS 27 TO 36 INCL MAPLEWOOD PARK ADD, AND 
UNPL PARCEL BD ON S BY COLLEY RD, E BY 
BREWSTER AVE, N BY MAPLEWOOD PARK ADD & W 

6.408

1801 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 
MADI
702 S HIGH POINT RD STE 225
MADISON  WI 53719-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $155,6001 0.149 $171,900
$155,600Totals 0.149 $171,900$16,300

206 13621080

L 3 COLLEY ROAD ADD

0.146

1814 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM E. SCHORER
VICKIE L. SCHORER
1814 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $135,1001 0.149 $151,600
$135,100Totals 0.149 $151,600$16,500

206 13621075

LOT 4 COLLEY ROAD ADDITION

0.149

1824 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ROLLIN RIDGE APARTMENTS   LLC
2100 OTTESON DR
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-9131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $236,7001 0.168 $253,200
$236,700Totals 0.168 $253,200$16,500

206 13621070

L 5 COLLEY ROAD ADD

0.166

1836 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 36

BRITTNEY LARSON
1836 COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$0 $0X4 10.721 $0

$0Totals 10.721 $0$0
206 23171000

LOT 1 CSM V 13 PGS 469-472 10.7215 acres M/L

10.727

2290 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 38.330 $0
$0Totals 38.330 $0$0

206 23120100

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGS 123-125

38.345

2300 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$105,400 $02 4.390 $105,400
$0Totals 4.390 $105,400$105,400

206 23180400

LOT 3 CSM VOL 31 PGS 116-118

4.392

2301 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 31

BBCGUTH3  LLC
1801 N ELDER ST
NAMPA  ID 83687

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,700 $04 14.230 $4,700
$0Totals 14.230 $4,700$4,700

206 23111000

L 1 CSM VOL 15 PGS 47 - 49

14.216

2501 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CARTON MAYLIE SOLUTIONS  LLC
33 E MAIN ST STE 900
MADISON  WI 53703-3095

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,700 $04 14.120 $4,700
$0Totals 14.120 $4,700$4,700

206 23112000

L 2 CSM V 15 PGS 47 - 49

14.104

2525 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CARTON MAYLIE SOLUTIONS  LLC
33 E MAIN ST STE 900
MADISON  WI 53703-3095

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$506,500 $707,0002 24.121 $1,213,500
$8,300 $04 25.000 $8,300
$2,500 $05M 5.000 $2,500

$707,000Totals 54.121 $1,224,300$517,300

206 23280005

L 2 CSM V 13 PGS 102-112

53.269

2601 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

SPRINGBROOK VILLAGE WI MHC   L
31200 NORTHWESTERN HWY
STE 241
FARMINGTON HILLS  MI 48334-5900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.373 $0
$0Totals 3.373 $0$0

206 23283000

LOT 1 CSM V 22 PGS 110-112, 3.

3.368

2605 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,200 $04 12.630 $4,200
$4,800 $05M 9.450 $4,800

$0Totals 22.080 $9,000$9,000

206 23283005

LOT 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 110-112, 22.0723 ACRES

22.080

2607 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

CARTON MAYLIE SOLUTIONS  LLC
33 E MAIN ST STE 900
MADISON  WI 53703-3095

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$200 $05 1.040 $200
$0Totals 1.040 $200$200

206 23271100

PT NW SEC 32-1-13 E COMM AT AN IRON PIN IN THE 
WEST LINE OF SECTION 32 T1 N R 13E OF THE 4TH 
PM AND IN THE CENTER LINE OF WEST COLLEY 

1.034

2702 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS  WI 54615-0310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.624 $0
$0Totals 0.624 $0$0

206 22941000

L 2 CSM VOL 25 PGS 233-235

0.624

3101 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 29

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,311,200 $13,001,9002 43.706 $14,313,100
$13,001,900Totals 43.706 $14,313,100$1,311,200

206 23211000

LOT 1 CSM VOL 29 PGS 200-205

43.706

3140 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

STAPLES CONTRACT LCN STP 
HAGER
COMMERCIAL LLC LCN STP 
HAGERST
500 STAPLES DR
FRAMINGHAM  MA 01702-4478

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 2.002 $0
$0Totals 2.002 $0$0

206 23210100

LOT 30 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 2

2.002

3150 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

ALBER PROPERTIES  LLC
101 S LIBERTY AVE STE 1
FREEPORT  IL 61032-5119

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.546 $0
$0Totals 6.546 $0$0

206 22941001

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 27 PGS 257-259

6.546

3151 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 29

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.285 $0
$0Totals 4.285 $0$0

206 22851080

LOT 19 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

4.268

3155 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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$0 $03 4.260 $0

$0Totals 4.260 $0$0
206 23210200

LOT 29 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 2 & 
PARCEL "A" OF POS REC 12/03/14 AS DOC 2016561

4.262

3170 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

CHICAGO FITTINGS CORP
4800 CHAVENELLE RD
DUBUQUE  IA 52002-2631

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,402,500 $135,650,3002 80.082 $138,052,800
$135,650,300Totals 80.082 $138,052,800$2,402,500

206 23210400

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 135, 136, 137 & 138

80.082

3190 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 32

QR AMZ  BELOIT  PROPCO  LLC
250 E WISCONSIN AVE STE1700
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$624,800 $10,857,5002 20.827 $11,482,300
$10,857,500Totals 20.827 $11,482,300$624,800

206 22851060

LOT 11 BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO.1, EXCEPT THAT 
PART OF PARCEL"A" PLAT SURVEY DOC 2022007 
DATED 3/11/15 AND LOTS 12 THROUGH 16 

20.827

3355 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 28

SPRAY-TEK  LLC
344 CEDAR AVE
MIDDLESEX  NJ 08846-2433

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.929 $0
$0Totals 3.929 $0$0

206 22851050

LOT 24 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

3.929

3405 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 28

THE GREATER BELOIT ECONOMIC 
DE
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$48,400 $276,6001 1.107 $325,000
$276,600Totals 1.107 $325,000$48,400

206 22250150

LOT 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 324-325

1.106

4739 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 22

KLINE REVOCABLE TRUST
4739 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9786

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,300 $344,3001 1.250 $383,600
$3,400 $04 10.130 $3,400

$344,300Totals 11.380 $387,000$42,700

206 22250160

LOT 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 160-164

11.380

4743 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 22

KURT A. WILLIAMS
CAROLYN E. WILLIAMS
4743 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9786

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$55,500 $219,4001 7.345 $274,900
$1,400 $05M 2.700 $1,400

$219,400Totals 10.045 $276,300$56,900

206 22250165

LOT 2 CSM VOL 34 PGS 160, 161, 162, 163, & 164

10.043

4745 Colley Rd

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID GAMA
4745 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9786

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$41,400 $267,6001 0.854 $309,000

$267,600Totals 0.854 $309,000$41,400
206 22070150

L 29 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.854

2601 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JONATHON C. WEBER
JOSEPHINE H. KJELDGAARD
2601 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,200 $208,1001 0.504 $246,300
$208,100Totals 0.504 $246,300$38,200

206 22070155

L 30 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.504

2607 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TROY Q. NELSON
CINDY K. NELSON
2607 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $228,4001 0.404 $261,700
$228,400Totals 0.404 $261,700$33,300

206 22070160

L 31 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.404

2611 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CARL R. WHITE
2611 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,100 $259,1001 0.548 $299,200
$259,100Totals 0.548 $299,200$40,100

206 22070115

L 34 CANTERBURY WOODS & E 1/2 OF L 33

0.547

2618 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ANTHONY CIPOLLONE
DEIRDRA TIFFANY CIPOLLONE
2618 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $368,0001 0.363 $399,000
$368,000Totals 0.363 $399,000$31,000

206 22070110

L 35 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.363

2626 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

PAUL A. KLESPIS-WICK
KATHLEEN KLESPIS-WICK
2626 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $202,6001 0.363 $233,600
$202,600Totals 0.363 $233,600$31,000

206 22070105

L 36 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.363

2634 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MAX GARRETT
BRENDA GARRETT
2634 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $306,7001 0.360 $337,600
$306,700Totals 0.360 $337,600$30,900

206 22070100

L 37 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.362

2644 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TODD SANTUCCI
2640 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,900 $272,1001 0.360 $303,000

$272,100Totals 0.360 $303,000$30,900
206 22070095

L 38 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.361

2650 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

EMANUEL D. PIRES
2650 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $198,8001 0.417 $232,700
$198,800Totals 0.417 $232,700$33,900

206 22070285

L 4 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.415

2653 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRUCE S. BISHOP
AMY M. BISHOP
2653 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $329,6001 0.360 $360,500
$329,600Totals 0.360 $360,500$30,900

206 22070090

L 39 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.360

2658 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRENT W. HOPPER
2658 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $364,9001 0.556 $399,800
$364,900Totals 0.556 $399,800$34,900

206 22070290

L 5 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.544

2661 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRANDON STRAWN
LAURA E. GRUBE
2661 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $233,0001 0.358 $263,800
$233,000Totals 0.358 $263,800$30,800

206 22070085

L 40 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.359

2664 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN H. SCHUELKE JR
LINDSEY L. SCHUELKE
2664 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,900 $271,2001 0.749 $318,100
$271,200Totals 0.749 $318,100$46,900

206 22070295

L 6 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.749

2669 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

COLE WEISER
SAMANTHA WEISER
2669 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $254,0001 0.358 $284,800
$254,000Totals 0.358 $284,800$30,800

206 22070080

L 41 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.359

2670 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JONATHAN H. KLEIN
BRIANNE K. KLEIN
2670 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$55,500 $321,0001 1.088 $376,500

$321,000Totals 1.088 $376,500$55,500
206 22070300

L 7 CANTERBURY WOODS, ALSO PT OF L 3 MORGAN 
FARM, BEG NE COR L 7 CANTERBURY WOODS, TH 
NELY 95 FT TO C/L TURTLE CREEK TH WLY 190 FT 

1.088

2677 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MAGILL REVOCABLE TRUST
2677 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,600 $336,7001 1.987 $398,300
$336,700Totals 1.987 $398,300$61,600

206 22070305

L 8 CANTERBURY WOODS ALSO PT OF L 3 MORGAN 
FARM, BEG NW COR L 8 CANTERBURY WOODS, TH 
NELY 95 FT TO C/L TURTLE CREEK TH ELY & SLY 

1.987

2683 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL M. KORBOL
TRACI BROCKHUS
2683 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,700 $224,6001 0.487 $262,300
$224,600Totals 0.487 $262,300$37,700

206 22070070

L 42 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.489

2684 E Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

STEWART F. DAVIES
2684 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,800 $01 1.384 $4,800
$0Totals 1.384 $4,800$4,800

206 22060160

L 1 & OUTLOT 1 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

1.384

2055 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SUZANNE H KINGSLEY REV TRUST 
D
2067 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,700 $195,1001 0.885 $239,800
$195,100Totals 0.885 $239,800$44,700

206 21932470

L 3 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD & L 1 CSM 
V 8 PGS 230 & 231

0.885

2066 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DERICK M. KIGER
2066 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,700 $403,5001 1.567 $466,200
$403,500Totals 1.567 $466,200$62,700

206 22060180

L 2, L3, OUTLOT 2 & OUTLOT 3  B14 BOOTMAKER 
MANOR FIRST ADD

1.570

2067 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SUZANNE H KINGSLEY REV TRUST 
D
2067 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $254,5001 0.424 $288,700
$254,500Totals 0.424 $288,700$34,200

206 21932480

L 4 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.424

2076 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SHAWN T. HUDSON
2076 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,100 $252,2001 0.422 $286,300

$252,200Totals 0.422 $286,300$34,100
206 21932490

L 5 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.422

2086 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MANNY MERIS
MARIANNE MERIS
2086 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,100 $219,5001 0.759 $267,600
$219,500Totals 0.759 $267,600$48,100

206 22060220

L 4 & OUTLOT 4 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.759

2091 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES E. VAN DE BOGART
NANCY B. JOHNSON
2091 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,000 $236,5001 0.419 $270,500
$236,500Totals 0.419 $270,500$34,000

206 21932500

L 6 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.419

2098 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL A. JOHNSON
BRENDA JOHNSON
2098 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,200 $335,1001 0.764 $383,300
$335,100Totals 0.764 $383,300$48,200

206 22060240

L 5 & OUTLOT 5 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.764

2103 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN C & JOANNE C ACOMB TRUST
2103 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $264,2001 0.417 $298,100
$264,200Totals 0.417 $298,100$33,900

206 22060100

L 7 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.416

2110 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRUCE G. SHAPIRO
MISCHELL SHAPIRO
2110 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,500 $309,8001 0.780 $358,300
$309,800Totals 0.780 $358,300$48,500

206 22060260

L 6 & OUTLOT 6 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.780

2115 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

AMY G. BRIGGS
JOSEPH J. GIFFORD
2115 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $173,1001 0.393 $205,700
$173,100Totals 0.393 $205,700$32,600

206 22060110

L 8 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.394

2122 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ERIC DAVISSON
KARI DAVISSON
2122 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,500 $400,8001 0.692 $445,300

$400,800Totals 0.692 $445,300$44,500
206 22060280

L 7 & OUTLOT 7 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.692

2127 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRIAN G. MARK
DIANE MARK
2127 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $280,7001 0.389 $313,100
$280,700Totals 0.389 $313,100$32,400

206 22060120

L 9 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.388

2134 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

WILLIAM C. PRIEWE
ELIZABETH A. MEEK
2134 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,400 $374,4001 0.943 $423,800
$374,400Totals 0.943 $423,800$49,400

206 22060300

L 8 & OUTLOT 8 B 14 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST 
ADD

0.943

2143 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ASHLYN BUTZEN
MICHAEL BUTZEN
2143 COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $233,1001 0.354 $263,900
$233,100Totals 0.354 $263,900$30,800

206 22060130

L 10 B 15 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.354

2144 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

VINCENT BORGOGNI
CHARLOTTE BORGOGNI
2243 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $210,9001 0.349 $240,900
$210,900Totals 0.349 $240,900$30,000

206 22061360

L 38 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.350

2184 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL CLEMENS
JOHN CLEMENS
8347 WHITETAIL DR
MOUNT PLEASANT  WI 53406-1700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $203,9001 0.349 $233,900
$203,900Totals 0.349 $233,900$30,000

206 22061370

L 39 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.350

2194 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DAVID J. FISH
206 W GRAND AVE APT 686
BELOIT  WI 53511-6118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $206,1001 0.360 $236,800
$206,100Totals 0.360 $236,800$30,700

206 22070130

L 25 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.359

2200 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SEAN P. BRITTAIN
HEATHER FROEHLICH M. BRITTAIN
2200 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,200 $261,7001 0.438 $296,900

$261,700Totals 0.438 $296,900$35,200
206 22070005

L 54 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.439

2207 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CORNELIA ANN GREEN REVOCABLE 
T
2207 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $248,4001 0.356 $278,900
$248,400Totals 0.356 $278,900$30,500

206 22070135

L 26 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.357

2208 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GREGORY KAISER
HELEN KAISER
2208 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $245,0001 0.356 $275,500
$245,000Totals 0.356 $275,500$30,500

206 22070140

L 27 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.356

2216 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GEORGE LISENSKY
CAROL LISENSKY
2216 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,200 $202,9001 0.577 $244,100
$202,900Totals 0.577 $244,100$41,200

206 22070125

LOT 32 CANTERBURY WOODS & W 1/2 OF L 33

0.578

2221 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

J J. O'NEILL
2221 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,300 $212,2001 0.640 $255,500
$212,200Totals 0.640 $255,500$43,300

206 22070145

L 28 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.643

2228 W Collingswood Dr

Acres:Section: 20

KOLIN J. HAMILTON
SAMANTHA L. HAMILTON
2228 W COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $02 0.335 $30,100
$0Totals 0.335 $30,100$30,100

206 21880283

E 78 FT L 1 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.335

1919 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

PHOENIX PROPERTIES BELOIT  LLC
625 E BALDWIN WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.754 $0
$0Totals 1.754 $0$0

206 21880110

LOTS 19, 20 & 22 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

1.754

1928 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH
1928 COLONY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,700 $853,3002 0.490 $912,000

$853,300Totals 0.490 $912,000$58,700
206 21880280

L 2 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.478

1929 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,300 $844,5002 0.562 $911,800
$844,500Totals 0.562 $911,800$67,300

206 21880275

L 3 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.551

1939 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,100 $607,6002 0.468 $663,700
$607,600Totals 0.468 $663,700$56,100

206 21880120

L 18 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.467

1948 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

BRITTANY II  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $851,8002 0.515 $913,500
$851,800Totals 0.515 $913,500$61,700

206 21880270

L 4 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.515

1949 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,100 $774,9002 0.468 $831,000
$774,900Totals 0.468 $831,000$56,100

206 21880125

L 17 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.467

1956 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

BRITTANY II  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $851,5002 0.515 $913,200
$851,500Totals 0.515 $913,200$61,700

206 21880265

L 5 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.516

1959 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,100 $606,4002 0.468 $662,500
$606,400Totals 0.468 $662,500$56,100

206 21880130

L 16 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.467

1966 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

BRITTANY II  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $433,0001 0.562 $433,000

$433,000Totals 0.562 $433,000$0
206 21880260

L 6 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.562

1971 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,100 $623,1002 0.468 $679,200
$623,100Totals 0.468 $679,200$56,100

206 21880135

L 15 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.467

1976 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

BRITTANY II  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $847,6002 0.515 $909,300
$847,600Totals 0.515 $909,300$61,700

206 21880255

L 7 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.516

1983 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$112,200 $1,551,6002 0.937 $1,663,800
$1,551,600Totals 0.937 $1,663,800$112,200

206 21880140

L 13 & 14 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.935

1986 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT BRITTANY APARTMENTS  LL
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $849,6002 0.515 $911,300
$849,600Totals 0.515 $911,300$61,700

206 21880250

L 8 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.516

1993 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,300 $847,3002 0.562 $914,600
$847,300Totals 0.562 $914,600$67,300

206 21880245

L 9 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.562

2003 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$112,200 $981,5002 0.937 $1,093,700
$981,500Totals 0.937 $1,093,700$112,200

206 21880150

LOTS 11 & 12 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.935

2008 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT BRITTANY APARTMENTS  LL
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$69,000 $840,5002 0.576 $909,500

$840,500Totals 0.576 $909,500$69,000
206 21880240

L 10 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.577

2013 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

COLONY COURT APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$110,200 $832,7002 0.920 $942,900
$832,700Totals 0.920 $942,900$110,200

206 21880235

LOT 23 & 24 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.920

2027 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

SUN VALLEY RESIDENTIAL  LLC
PO BOX 262
WITTENBERG  WI 54499-0262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $283,4001 0.459 $313,200
$283,400Totals 0.459 $313,200$29,800

206 21880225

LOT 25 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.460

2047 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $231,8001 0.468 $262,100
$231,800Totals 0.468 $262,100$30,300

206 21880170

LOT 33 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.468

2066 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $278,4001 0.459 $308,200
$278,400Totals 0.459 $308,200$29,800

206 21880220

LOT 26 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.460

2067 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,100 $542,9002 0.468 $599,000
$542,900Totals 0.468 $599,000$56,100

206 21880180

L 34 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION #2

0.468

2086 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

NHP WI ALZ  LLC
C/O ALTUS GROUP US  INC
PO BOX 71970
PHOENIX, AZ 85050-1017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $254,7001 0.459 $284,500
$254,700Totals 0.459 $284,500$29,800

206 21880215

LOT 27 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.460

2087 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,100 $334,2002 0.468 $390,300

$334,200Totals 0.468 $390,300$56,100
206 21880185

L 35 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION #2

0.468

2096 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

NHPCO WISCONSIN  LLC
C/O ALTUS GROUP US INC 7033A
PO BOX 71970
PHOENIX, AZ 85050

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $258,6001 0.459 $288,400
$258,600Totals 0.459 $288,400$29,800

206 21880210

LOT 28 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.460

2097 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW HEATH
W271 N4916 GOLDEN PHEASANT 
WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21880503

UNIT 9 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF LOTS 
36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 9

Acres:Section: 18

BRYCE KITZMAN
2106 COLONY CT UNIT 9
BELOIT  WI 53511-1800

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21880504

UNIT 10 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 10

Acres:Section: 18

MARIA G. RODRIGUEZ
13124 KEELSON DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $82,9001 0.000 $88,400
$82,900Totals 0.000 $88,400$5,500

206 21880505

UNIT 11 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 11

Acres:Section: 18

VINCENT C BROWN ET AL
DBA BROWNS BUDGET TREE 
TRIMMIN
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21880506

UNIT 12 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 12

Acres:Section: 18

KARI A. COX
2106 COLONY CT UNIT 12
BELOIT  WI 53511-1800

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21880507

UNIT 13 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 13

Acres:Section: 18

MARIA G. RODRIGUEZ
13124 KEELSON DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000

$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500
206 21880508

UNIT 14 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 14

Acres:Section: 18

DEBORAH J. SMITH
2911 G S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1784

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21880509

UNIT 15 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 15

Acres:Section: 18

LINDA L. MANN
2410 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21880510

UNIT 16 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2106 Colony Ct Unit 16

Acres:Section: 18

BRYCE KITZMAN
2106 COLONY CT UNIT 16
BELOIT  WI 53511-1830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $196,3001 0.459 $226,100
$196,300Totals 0.459 $226,100$29,800

206 21880200

LOT 29 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.460

2107 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

JAMES A. MEADE SR
BARBARA J. MEADE
2835 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $68,1001 0.000 $73,600
$68,100Totals 0.000 $73,600$5,500

206 21880511

UNIT # 1 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 1

Acres:Section: 18

RUSSELL P ZUEGER REVOCABLE 
TRU
256 BRIAR CLIFF ST
POPLAR GROVE  IL 61065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $95,8001 0.000 $101,300
$95,800Totals 0.000 $101,300$5,500

206 21880512

UNIT # 2 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 2

Acres:Section: 18

BEVERLEY HARDEE
DILLON HARDEE
2116 COLONY CT UNIT 2
BELOIT  WI 53511-1833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $95,8001 0.000 $101,300
$95,800Totals 0.000 $101,300$5,500

206 21880513

UNIT # 3 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 3

Acres:Section: 18

MELANIE GRAY
2116 COLONY CT UNIT 3
BELOIT  WI 53511-1833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $95,8001 0.000 $101,300

$95,800Totals 0.000 $101,300$5,500
206 21880514

UNIT # 4 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 4

Acres:Section: 18

VITO & BETTY LICARI REV TRUST
3016 BOUNTY LN
SAINT JAMES CITY  FL 33956-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $95,8001 0.000 $101,300
$95,800Totals 0.000 $101,300$5,500

206 21880515

UNIT # 5 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 5

Acres:Section: 18

TERESITA L. ROGERS
2116 COLONY CT UNIT 5
BELOIT  WI 53511-1834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $95,8001 0.000 $101,300
$95,800Totals 0.000 $101,300$5,500

206 21880516

UNIT # 6 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD #2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 6

Acres:Section: 18

TEGAN KEELY
2116 COLONY CT UNIT 6
BELOIT  WI 53511-1834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $112,0001 0.000 $117,500
$112,000Totals 0.000 $117,500$5,500

206 21880517

UNIT # 7 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 7

Acres:Section: 18

THADDEUS J. SIEGER
2116 COLONY CT UNIT 7
BELOIT  WI 53511-1834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $95,8001 0.000 $101,300
$95,800Totals 0.000 $101,300$5,500

206 21880518

UNIT # 8 MEADOWLARK MANOR BEING PART OF 
LOTS 36 & 37 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD # 2

0.936

2116 Colony Ct Unit 8

Acres:Section: 18

JUAN CARLOS I. DE SALAS ARAGON
BETSY SUE DE SALAS
655 LANAE WAY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $203,9001 0.459 $233,700
$203,900Totals 0.459 $233,700$29,800

206 21880195

LOT 30 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDN #2

0.460

2117 Colony Ct

Acres:Section: 18

JAMES A. MEADE SR
BARBARA J. MEADE
2835 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $105,1001 0.323 $120,800
$105,100Totals 0.323 $120,800$15,700

206 12511490

L 20 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.323

1741 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES L. THOMPSON
1741 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $84,9001 0.143 $94,500

$84,900Totals 0.143 $94,500$9,600
206 12511485

L 91 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1745 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JORDAN ROSELLE
2828 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $94,6001 0.137 $104,700
$94,600Totals 0.137 $104,700$10,100

206 12511495

L 99 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.137

1746 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DELRAE DARNINGER RAMOS
1746 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $89,6001 0.143 $99,200
$89,600Totals 0.143 $99,200$9,600

206 12511480

L 92 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1749 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN E. HORTON
1749 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $89,5001 0.125 $98,500
$89,500Totals 0.125 $98,500$9,000

206 12511500

L 98 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.125

1752 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARTURO BARAJAS
1752 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $100,6001 0.143 $110,200
$100,600Totals 0.143 $110,200$9,600

206 12511475

L 93 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1755 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD R MULLIGAN
2091 SHOPIERE RD STE D
BELOIT  WI 53511-3741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $123,2001 0.138 $132,700
$123,200Totals 0.138 $132,700$9,500

206 12511505

L 97 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1756 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHATEQWA SMITH
1756 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $83,0001 0.143 $92,600
$83,000Totals 0.143 $92,600$9,600

206 12511470

L 94 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1759 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $88,3001 0.138 $97,800

$88,300Totals 0.138 $97,800$9,500
206 12511510

L 96 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1762 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAZARO SANCHEZ
1762 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $137,3001 0.138 $146,800
$137,300Totals 0.138 $146,800$9,500

206 12511515

L 11 B 3 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.138

1764 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES LYNCH
BILLIE JEAN LYNCH
1764 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $90,3001 0.143 $99,900
$90,300Totals 0.143 $99,900$9,600

206 12511465

L 95 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1765 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $168,5001 0.143 $178,100
$168,500Totals 0.143 $178,100$9,600

206 12511460

L 26 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1771 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL A. AGUILAR
MARIA D. AGUILAR
1771 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $173,3001 0.138 $182,800
$173,300Totals 0.138 $182,800$9,500

206 12511520

L 10 B 3 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.138

1774 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERRY ERICKSON
1774 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $320,4001 0.287 $335,100
$320,400Totals 0.287 $335,100$14,700

206 12511455

LOTS 27 & 28 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.287

1775 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEN PAULSON
749 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $96,8001 0.138 $106,300
$96,800Totals 0.138 $106,300$9,500

206 12511525

L 9 B 3 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.138

1776 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA HINZPETER
3474 S MILL GROVE RD
PEARL CITY  IL 61062-9009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $79,9001 0.129 $88,900

$79,900Totals 0.129 $88,900$9,000
206 12511530

L 8 B 3 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.129

1782 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALBURY L. RANDOLPH
LYNELLE N. RANDOLPH
1782 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $85,1001 0.129 $94,100
$85,100Totals 0.129 $94,100$9,000

206 12511535

L 119 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.129

1800 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ASHLEY MAHAN
PAUL MAGLIOCHETTI JR
1800 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $83,2001 0.143 $92,800
$83,200Totals 0.143 $92,800$9,600

206 12511640

L 120 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1803 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $94,1001 0.138 $103,600
$94,100Totals 0.138 $103,600$9,500

206 12511540

L 118 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1804 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUDY A. BENNINGTON
1804 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $125,9001 0.143 $135,500
$125,900Totals 0.143 $135,500$9,600

206 12511735

L 121 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1807 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID L. LANGE
1807 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $113,9001 0.138 $123,400
$113,900Totals 0.138 $123,400$9,500

206 12511545

L 5 B 3 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.138

1810 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIC N. CARLSON
1810 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $109,2001 0.143 $118,800
$109,200Totals 0.143 $118,800$9,600

206 12511730

L 122 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1811 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOVANNY H. VALADEZ
1811 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $58,6001 0.131 $67,800

$58,600Totals 0.131 $67,800$9,200
206 12511550

L 117 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.131

1814 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES E. WOFFORD
225 S HACKETT ST
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $122,0001 0.143 $131,600
$122,000Totals 0.143 $131,600$9,600

206 12511725

L 123 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1817 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VALERY LOMOVA
SVETLANA LOMOVA
1817 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $99,3001 0.137 $109,400
$99,300Totals 0.137 $109,400$10,100

206 12511555

L 116 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD EX 
COM AT NW COR L 116, TH SELY ON LE OF LOTS 
115 & 116 50.3 FT, TH WLY 53.77 FT TO W LE L 116, 

0.138

1820 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MITCHELL A. BOGGESS
DAWN M. BOGGESS
1820 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $95,0001 0.143 $104,600
$95,000Totals 0.143 $104,600$9,600

206 12511720

L 124 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1823 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETER JAMES HOWE JR
TAMI LYNN HOWE
1823 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $84,9001 0.143 $94,500
$84,900Totals 0.143 $94,500$9,600

206 12511715

L 125 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1827 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $94,4001 0.149 $104,800
$94,400Totals 0.149 $104,800$10,400

206 12511560

L 115 & PART OF LOTS 114 & 116 TILTONS SUB OF B 
3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD, COM NW COR L 116, TH 
SELY 50.3 FT, TH WLY 53.77 FT, TH NWLY 62.88 FT, 

0.149

1828 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEOPOLDO CARRILLO
2336 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $81,7001 0.143 $91,300
$81,700Totals 0.143 $91,300$9,600

206 12511710

L 126 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.143

1831 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FERCO PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LL
5147 W LAUREN CT
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-7111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $85,8001 0.129 $94,700

$85,800Totals 0.129 $94,700$8,900
206 12511705

L 127 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.130

1837 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAYTON G. BARRETT
1837 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $113,8001 0.155 $123,800
$113,800Totals 0.155 $123,800$10,000

206 12512135

L 6 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.155

1860 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JJACH CONGRESS  LLC
2254 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $94,5001 0.156 $105,300
$94,500Totals 0.156 $105,300$10,800

206 12512180

L 14 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.157

1861 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHALES BOYD
1861 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $86,1001 0.155 $96,100
$86,100Totals 0.155 $96,100$10,000

206 12512140

L 7 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.155

1864 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TODD H. SALLINGER
2238 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $91,9001 0.146 $102,300
$91,900Totals 0.146 $102,300$10,400

206 12512210

L 13 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.146

1869 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAPONSEY FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
7651 JOY LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $83,9001 0.155 $93,900
$83,900Totals 0.155 $93,900$10,000

206 12512145

L 8 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.155

1870 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHANNON M. ZIMMERMAN
1870 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $139,9001 0.139 $149,100
$139,900Totals 0.139 $149,100$9,200

206 12512150

L 9 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.140

1874 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TODD H. SALLINGER
2238 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $114,6001 0.153 $124,500

$114,600Totals 0.153 $124,500$9,900
206 12512205

L 12 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.153

1875 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DUANE RIESE
JACQUELYN RIESE
1347 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $100,9001 0.139 $110,100
$100,900Totals 0.139 $110,100$9,200

206 12512155

L 10 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.140

1878 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTINE K. KOSTKA
1878 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $147,2001 0.161 $157,400
$147,200Totals 0.161 $157,400$10,200

206 12512200

L 11 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.161

1879 Congress Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HELEN OTTO SHELTER AND 
PROTECT
7891 BOND DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12570355

L 3 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

908 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $105,6001 0.230 $119,600
$105,600Totals 0.230 $119,600$14,000

206 12570375

LOTS 19 & 20 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.230

911 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $38,7001 0.220 $52,400
$38,700Totals 0.220 $52,400$13,700

206 12570350

LOTS 4 & 5 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

912 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $01 0.115 $7,700
$0Totals 0.115 $7,700$7,700

206 12570380

L 21 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.115

919 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $102,2001 0.172 $113,200

$102,200Totals 0.172 $113,200$11,000
206 12570385

L 22 & W 1/2 L 23 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.172

921 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN CABRERA-AGUILAR
921 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4501

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $61,0001 0.110 $68,600
$61,000Totals 0.110 $68,600$7,600

206 12570340

L 6 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

922 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $62,6001 0.110 $70,200
$62,600Totals 0.110 $70,200$7,600

206 12570335

L 7 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

924 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RYAN FUHRMANN
ERIN FUHRMANN
6101 S 76TH ST
GREENDALE  WI 53129-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $111,7001 0.110 $119,300
$111,700Totals 0.110 $119,300$7,600

206 12570330

L 8 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

928 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIBEL NORIA-CASIQUE
928 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4502

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $92,3001 0.230 $106,300
$92,300Totals 0.230 $106,300$14,000

206 12570390

L 24, E 1/2 L 23 & W 1/2 L 25 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.230

931 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAVIER ALMARAZ-AGUDO
FLORENTINA QUIROZ-VASQUEZ
931 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4501

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $113,4001 0.220 $127,100
$113,400Totals 0.220 $127,100$13,700

206 12570320

LOTS 9 & 10 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1002 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIC F. BROWN
STACY R. COLE
1002 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4504

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $96,4001 0.287 $112,900
$96,400Totals 0.287 $112,900$16,500

206 12570395

LOTS 26 & 27, ALSO E 1/2 L 25 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.287

1003 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SILVIO A. REYNEL BARRADAS
521 VERNAL AVE
MILTON  WI 53563-1144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $103,7001 0.110 $111,300

$103,700Totals 0.110 $111,300$7,600
206 12570315

L 11 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1006 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES MASON
PO BOX 593
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0593

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $93,7001 0.331 $112,100
$93,700Totals 0.331 $112,100$18,400

206 12570310

L 12, 13 & 14 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.331

1010 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TRAVIA J. FOY
1010 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4504

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $28,2001 0.115 $35,900
$28,200Totals 0.115 $35,900$7,700

206 12570405

L 28 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.115

1011 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROMELIA MONTES NAVARRETE
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $92,3001 0.115 $100,000
$92,300Totals 0.115 $100,000$7,700

206 12570410

L 29 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.115

1015 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTA SANDOVAL
1015 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4503

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $81,1001 0.115 $88,800
$81,100Totals 0.115 $88,800$7,700

206 12570415

L 30 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.115

1019 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BERTHA L. VANCE
1661 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12570295

L 15 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1022 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTHA L. WILLIAMS
12210 CARBERRY LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9093

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $88,6001 0.115 $96,300
$88,600Totals 0.115 $96,300$7,700

206 12570420

L 31 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.115

1023 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE M. ESTRADA CASTRO
1023 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4503

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $109,6001 0.220 $123,300

$109,600Totals 0.220 $123,300$13,700
206 12571165

LOTS 1 & 2 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1102 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CATHERAINE D. EDMUNDS
1102 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $01 0.138 $9,900
$0Totals 0.138 $9,900$9,900

206 12571175

L 11 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.138

1103 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WAYNE T. STITT
10113 CUTTER DR
NORTH CHESTERFIELD  VA 
23235-4515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $72,3001 0.165 $83,100
$72,300Totals 0.165 $83,100$10,800

206 12571160

L 3 & W 1/2 L 4 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.165

1110 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $98,9001 0.184 $111,400
$98,900Totals 0.184 $111,400$12,500

206 12571185

L 12 & 13 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.184

1111 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WAYNE T. STITT
10113 CUTTER DR
NORTH CHESTERFIELD  VA 
23235-4515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $69,6001 0.165 $80,400
$69,600Totals 0.165 $80,400$10,800

206 12571155

L 5 & E 1/2 L 4 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.165

1116 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $60,8001 0.115 $69,200
$60,800Totals 0.115 $69,200$8,400

206 12571190

L 14 & W 10 FT L 15 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.115

1117 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12571150

L 6 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1120 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING 
SERVICES 
520 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $133,9001 0.142 $144,000

$133,900Totals 0.142 $144,000$10,100
206 12571195

E 61.50 FT L 15 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.141

1121 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID R. ROUNDS
1121 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $81,0001 0.110 $88,600
$81,000Totals 0.110 $88,600$7,600

206 12571145

L 7 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1124 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $72,0001 0.110 $79,600
$72,000Totals 0.110 $79,600$7,600

206 12571140

L 8 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1200 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD R MULLIGAN
2091 SHOPIERE RD STE D
BELOIT  WI 53511-3741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $106,9001 0.138 $116,800
$106,900Totals 0.138 $116,800$9,900

206 12571375

L 11 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.138

1203 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALFONSO C. ARROYO
KARIN ARROYO
1203 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $80,3001 0.110 $87,900
$80,300Totals 0.110 $87,900$7,600

206 12571135

L 9 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1204 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMBER BECKER
6776 FAUST AVE
DETROIT  MI 48228-3433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $84,9001 0.110 $92,500
$84,900Totals 0.110 $92,500$7,600

206 12571130

L 10 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1208 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERNESTO GARCIA DOMINGUEZ
ADRIANA ELIZABETH RUEDA 
MORALE
1208 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $60,2001 0.092 $67,100
$60,200Totals 0.092 $67,100$6,900

206 12571380

L 12 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.092

1209 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIKAL ASKIA
1209 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $63,2001 0.110 $70,800

$63,200Totals 0.110 $70,800$7,600
206 12571125

L 11 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1210 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NOELIA LOPEZ GARCIA
RODRIGO VENCES LEON
2334 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $71,3001 0.092 $78,200
$71,300Totals 0.092 $78,200$6,900

206 12571385

L 13 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.092

1213 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES WALTER
DAWN WALTER
1213 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $90,8001 0.110 $98,400
$90,800Totals 0.110 $98,400$7,600

206 12571120

L 12 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1216 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NATHAN J. PAYTON
1216 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $78,5001 0.257 $92,900
$78,500Totals 0.257 $92,900$14,400

206 12571390

LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.256

1217 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARY L. OWENS
1787 MANOR DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $110,0001 0.110 $117,600
$110,000Totals 0.110 $117,600$7,600

206 12571115

L 13 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1220 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SUSAN G. PAYTON
1220 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $127,2001 0.110 $134,800
$127,200Totals 0.110 $134,800$7,600

206 12571110

L 14 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1224 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA A. REYES RIVERA
1233 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $76,6001 0.110 $84,200
$76,600Totals 0.110 $84,200$7,600

206 12571105

L 15 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD, ALSO DRIVEWAY 
EASEMENT

0.110

1226 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

USAFRIC  LLC
PO BOX 163
JANESVILLE  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 321 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $111,5001 0.110 $119,100

$111,500Totals 0.110 $119,100$7,600
206 12571100

L 16 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD, ALSO DRIVEWAY 
EASEMENT

0.110

1302 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $90,9001 0.110 $98,500
$90,900Totals 0.110 $98,500$7,600

206 12571095

L 17 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1306 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $104,1001 0.110 $111,700
$104,100Totals 0.110 $111,700$7,600

206 12571090

L 18 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1310 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $80,9001 0.110 $88,500
$80,900Totals 0.110 $88,500$7,600

206 12520080

L 19 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1312 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARNDT INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 156
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $101,0001 0.129 $110,600
$101,000Totals 0.129 $110,600$9,600

206 12520075

N 60 FT LOTS 20 & 21 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.129

1320 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
C/O JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $80,6001 0.112 $88,900
$80,600Totals 0.112 $88,900$8,300

206 12520580

L 24 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.112

1403 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LULLER BEA RAY
1403 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $121,9001 0.225 $136,500
$121,900Totals 0.225 $136,500$14,600

206 12520585

L 22 & L 23 B 4 YATES SEC SUB

0.225

1407 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALBERTO ROBLES
1407 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $87,7001 0.110 $95,300

$87,700Totals 0.110 $95,300$7,600
206 12520370

L 4 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1414 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHANIA FLORA
1414 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $80,4001 0.115 $88,800
$80,400Totals 0.115 $88,800$8,400

206 12520595

L 21 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.114

1417 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $73,9001 0.110 $81,500
$73,900Totals 0.110 $81,500$7,600

206 12520365

L 5 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1418 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $63,8001 0.110 $71,400
$63,800Totals 0.110 $71,400$7,600

206 12520360

L 6 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1420 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BERNARD E. WALLACE
1420 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $79,4001 0.110 $87,000
$79,400Totals 0.110 $87,000$7,600

206 12520355

L 7 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1424 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ISMELDA BECERRA
JOSE BECERRA-MARISCAL
1424 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $103,7001 0.112 $112,000
$103,700Totals 0.112 $112,000$8,300

206 12520765

L 24 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.112

1427 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN POUNDS
DEBRA POUNDS
1427 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $121,4001 0.110 $129,000
$121,400Totals 0.110 $129,000$7,600

206 12520350

L 8 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1430 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TANNER L. BROCKWAY
12026 W BRANDHERM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 323 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $121,9001 0.110 $129,500

$121,900Totals 0.110 $129,500$7,600
206 12520345

L 9 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1432 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER E. REED
1432 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $107,0001 0.112 $115,300
$107,000Totals 0.112 $115,300$8,300

206 12520770

L 23 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.112

1433 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ODIE M. EVANS
1433 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $85,9001 0.110 $93,500
$85,900Totals 0.110 $93,500$7,600

206 12520340

L 10 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1436 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH C. DOWDY
TINA M. DOWDY
4336 E COUNTY RD J
BELOIT  WI 53511-8914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $101,1001 0.112 $109,400
$101,100Totals 0.112 $109,400$8,300

206 12520775

L 22 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.112

1437 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSAMARIA M. CASIQUE
FRANCISCA FLORE PEREZ
1437 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $118,6001 0.115 $127,000
$118,600Totals 0.115 $127,000$8,400

206 12520780

L 14 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUBD

0.114

1441 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HECTOR DELGADO
MARIA R. DELGADO
2429 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $95,8001 0.132 $104,700
$95,800Totals 0.132 $104,700$8,900

206 12520335

L 11 & W 8 FT L 12 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.132

1442 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIE M. BARREAU
CONSTANCE M. BARREAU
1442 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $100,5001 0.132 $109,400
$100,500Totals 0.132 $109,400$8,900

206 12520330

W 16 FT L 13 & E 32 FT L 12 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.132

1446 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BOBBIE J. ISABELL
1446 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $72,8001 0.132 $81,700

$72,800Totals 0.132 $81,700$8,900
206 12520325

W 24 FT L 14 & E 24 FT L 13 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.132

1502 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON E. GIMENEZ MORAN
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $101,4001 0.112 $109,700
$101,400Totals 0.112 $109,700$8,300

206 12520940

L 21 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1503 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROLANDO AVILES
1503 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $79,7001 0.132 $88,600
$79,700Totals 0.132 $88,600$8,900

206 12520320

W 32 FT L 15 & E 16 FT L 14 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.132

1506 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EGBERT ANGEL CORRAL
LAUREN CORRAL
1506 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $99,8001 0.112 $108,100
$99,800Totals 0.112 $108,100$8,300

206 12520945

L 20 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1507 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $80,7001 0.132 $89,600
$80,700Totals 0.132 $89,600$8,900

206 12520315

L 16 & E 8 FT L 15 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.132

1508 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MORGAN C. MCALLISTER
1508 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $95,1001 0.138 $104,300
$95,100Totals 0.138 $104,300$9,200

206 12520310

L 17 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.138

1512 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAISY M. OLSON
1512 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $98,4001 0.112 $106,700
$98,400Totals 0.112 $106,700$8,300

206 12520950

L 19 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1513 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARNOLD ARMENTA
HEATHER COLLINS-ARMENTA
236 CLIFFSIDE PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $96,9001 0.142 $106,300

$96,900Totals 0.142 $106,300$9,400
206 12521110

L 9 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1537 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARIANA OJEDA-LEMUS
CARLOS M. HERNANDEZ TAGANO
1537 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $87,2001 0.142 $96,600
$87,200Totals 0.142 $96,600$9,400

206 12521115

L 8 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1543 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $106,8001 0.142 $116,200
$106,800Totals 0.142 $116,200$9,400

206 12521120

L 7 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1547 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARLA L. ARMSTRONG
1547 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $90,2001 0.142 $99,600
$90,200Totals 0.142 $99,600$9,400

206 12521125

L 6 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB & PERP EASEMENT 
FOR DRIVEWAY OVER L 5

0.142

1553 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CRUZ
AURORA MARTINEZ
1553 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $102,6001 0.134 $111,500
$102,600Totals 0.134 $111,500$8,900

206 12521130

L 5 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB & PERPETUAL 
EASEMENT FOR DRIVEWAY OVER L 6

0.134

1557 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEANNA EYTALIS
1557 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $89,4001 0.108 $97,400
$89,400Totals 0.108 $97,400$8,000

206 12521135

L 4 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUBD

0.107

1563 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID L. TRUMM
1567 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $165,4001 0.281 $179,200
$165,400Totals 0.281 $179,200$13,800

206 12521140

L 2 & 3 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB ALSO L  10 B 9 
YATES SEC ADD

0.281

1567 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID L. TRUMM
1567 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$138,700 $103,7002 1.547 $242,400

$103,700Totals 1.547 $242,400$138,700
206 12520490

PT OF BLKS 13 & 14 RIVERSIDE ADD LYING E OF A 
LN 250 FT W OF NE COR B 13 AND RUNNING TH S 
PAR WITH E LN OF YATES AVE TO THE SLY LN B  14 

1.547

1600 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE VITO G LICARI AND BETTY J 
SONJA H. HEINS
3016 BOUNTY LN
ST JAMES CITY  FL 33956-2381

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.401 $0
$0Totals 0.401 $0$0

206 12521501

L 1 CSM V 9 PAGES 47 & 48

0.394

1609 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.567 $0
$0Totals 1.567 $0$0

206 12521500

ROW PRAIRIE AVE TO SUMMIT AVE B 6 PRAIRIE 
GARDENS SUB EX THE WLY 20 FT FROM SUMMIT 
TO COPELAND VOL 705 PAGES 416 - 420

1.567

1611 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OPERATED BY CANADIAN KANSAS  
CI
PO BOX 1260
ATTN IOWA CHICAGO EASTERN RAI
SIOUX FALLS  SD 57101-1260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $93,4002 0.233 $118,800
$93,400Totals 0.233 $118,800$25,400

206 12521506

LOTS 19 & 20 B 11 YATES SEC ADD

0.233

1655 Copeland Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CESAR B. CARRENO
3710 HIGH RIDGE TRL
ROCKFORD  IL 61107

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,100 $287,0001 0.451 $375,100
$287,000Totals 0.451 $375,100$88,100

206 22080435

LOT 36 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.451

2400 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

ZONIA GABRIELA DE LA TORRE
2400 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$72,500 $315,0001 0.444 $387,500
$315,000Totals 0.444 $387,500$72,500

206 22080430

LOT 37 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.444

2410 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

DENNIS E. STRAW
2410 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,600 $280,9001 0.319 $341,500
$280,900Totals 0.319 $341,500$60,600

206 22080445

LOT 27 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.319

2415 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

RANDY W RISSEEUW AND SUE E RIS
2415 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$69,700 $349,0001 0.422 $418,700

$349,000Totals 0.422 $418,700$69,700
206 22080425

LOT 38 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.422

2420 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

EVERETT C. REESE III
2420 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,800 $227,3001 0.321 $288,100
$227,300Totals 0.321 $288,100$60,800

206 22080450

LOT 26 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.321

2425 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

DAVID L GRADY AND MARY KA ET AL
2425 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,000 $262,2001 0.323 $323,200
$262,200Totals 0.323 $323,200$61,000

206 22080455

LOT 25 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.323

2505 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTOPHER T. BEHRENS
NICOLE A. BEHRENS
2505 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,200 $228,8001 0.326 $290,000
$228,800Totals 0.326 $290,000$61,200

206 22080460

LOT 24 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.325

2515 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTOPHER A. SPETH
2515 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,500 $216,0001 0.328 $277,500
$216,000Totals 0.328 $277,500$61,500

206 22080465

LOT 23 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.328

2525 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

GREGORY L. MARTENS
2525 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $269,5001 0.330 $331,200
$269,500Totals 0.330 $331,200$61,700

206 22080470

LOT 22 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.330

2535 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

RICHARD RAISBECK
KARLA RAISBECK
2535 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $285,4001 0.332 $347,100
$285,400Totals 0.332 $347,100$61,700

206 22080475

LOT 21 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.332

2545 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES R. KLOWSKY
2545 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$61,900 $282,1001 0.334 $344,000

$282,100Totals 0.334 $344,000$61,900
206 22080480

LOT 20 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.334

2555 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

JOEL M. FALLIN
ROBERTA M. FALLIN
2555 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$400 $04 1.270 $400
$0Totals 1.270 $400$400

206 22080600

O L 3 CSM VOL 36 PGS 511, 512 & 513

1.267

2600 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

GERALD R. LABOTT JR
KIMBERLY A. LABOTT
2745 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $01 0.470 $18,800
$0Totals 0.470 $18,800$18,800

206 22080599

PARCEL A OF POS REC 07/14/11 AS DOC 1923477 
.4669 AC M/L

0.467

2602 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

GERALD R. LABOTT JR
KIMBERLY A. LABOTT
2745 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$400 $04 1.120 $400
$0Totals 1.120 $400$400

206 22080625

O L 4 CSM VOL 36 PGS 511, 512 & 513

1.120

2605 Coyote Run

Acres:Section: 20

JOEL M. FALLIN
ROBERTA M. FALLIN
2555 COYOTE RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $135,2001 0.287 $151,700
$135,200Totals 0.287 $151,700$16,500

206 21950570

L 46 & 47 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

1934 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

RONALD GUAGINTE
1934 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $84,2001 0.143 $93,600
$84,200Totals 0.143 $93,600$9,400

206 21950610

L 52 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

1968 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

KEY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS   LL
9174 BEAR CLAW CT
OWINGS  MD 20736-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $111,6001 0.143 $121,000
$111,600Totals 0.143 $121,000$9,400

206 21950620

L 53 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

1974 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

GISSELLE L. RIVERA
1974 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $170,3001 0.287 $186,800

$170,300Totals 0.287 $186,800$16,500
206 21950630

LOT 54 & 55 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

1984 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

IGNACIO SERVIN
1984 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $59,4001 0.247 $74,200
$59,400Totals 0.247 $74,200$14,800

206 21950940

LOTS 37 & 38 BLK 6 LINDALE PLACE

0.248

1989 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

BETTY J. THOMPSON
1989 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $11,3001 0.287 $27,800
$11,300Totals 0.287 $27,800$16,500

206 21950640

LOTS 56 & 57 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

1994 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

JORDAN G. MOORE
AMBER N. MOORE
2012 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $81,8001 0.287 $98,300
$81,800Totals 0.287 $98,300$16,500

206 21950650

LOTS 58 & 59 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2004 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MARTA ZAVALA
2346 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2442

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $123,3001 0.287 $139,800
$123,300Totals 0.287 $139,800$16,500

206 21960810

LOTS 60 & 61 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2014 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MONTGOMERY L. BEBEE
2014 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $82,6001 0.287 $99,100
$82,600Totals 0.287 $99,100$16,500

206 21960820

LOTS 62 & 63 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2022 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

FRITZ E. OLDENBURG II
2022 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $110,3001 0.287 $126,800
$110,300Totals 0.287 $126,800$16,500

206 21960840

LOTS 64 & 65 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2026 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

GLEN HAHN
DIANE HAHN
2026 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $75,7001 0.143 $85,100

$75,700Totals 0.143 $85,100$9,400
206 21961070

LOT 15 BLOCK 3 OF LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2029 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL T. ALM
2029 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $60,6001 0.143 $70,000
$60,600Totals 0.143 $70,000$9,400

206 21960850

L 66 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2038 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

CHANDLER STEVENSON
845 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $65,1001 0.143 $74,500
$65,100Totals 0.143 $74,500$9,400

206 21960860

L 67 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2044 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

ROOSTER INVESTMENTS  LLC
4115 EASTRIDGE DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $74,1001 0.287 $90,600
$74,100Totals 0.287 $90,600$16,500

206 21961050

LOTS 12 & 13 B 3 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2045 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

SHIAN A. THOMPSON
1519 LINDEN AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-2881

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $120,7001 0.430 $142,100
$120,700Totals 0.430 $142,100$21,400

206 21961040

LOTS 9, 10, & 11 B 3 LINDALE PLACE

0.430

2055 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW E. OTTESEN
2055 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $71,1001 0.287 $87,600
$71,100Totals 0.287 $87,600$16,500

206 21960890

LOT 1 CSM 42-297 DOC# 2265450 Rec 7/9/24

0.287

2064 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW D. WILLIAMS
CASEY E. WILLIAMS
2064 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $87,9001 0.143 $97,300
$87,900Totals 0.143 $97,300$9,400

206 21961020

L 8 B 3 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2067 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $83,2001 0.143 $92,600

$83,200Totals 0.143 $92,600$9,400
206 21960900

L 72 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2070 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL I. HARSHBARGER
824 6TH ST APT 305
MONROE  WI 53566-1197

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $75,3001 0.143 $84,700
$75,300Totals 0.143 $84,700$9,400

206 21961010

L 7 B 3 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2071 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

ARTHUR AND NICOLE JOHNSON LIVI
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $141,1001 0.287 $157,600
$141,100Totals 0.287 $157,600$16,500

206 21960920

LOTS 73 & 74 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2074 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

KAJ U. ANDERSON
786 S SHENANDOAH AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $88,0001 0.430 $109,400
$88,000Totals 0.430 $109,400$21,400

206 21961000

LOTS 4, 5, & 6 B 3 LINDALE PLACE.

0.430

2075 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

ROLANDO VILLALBA MORALES
BLANCA TORRES TORRES
915 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $78,8001 0.143 $88,200
$78,800Totals 0.143 $88,200$9,400

206 21960930

L 75 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2084 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL X. ALLEN
2084 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $62,0001 0.143 $71,400
$62,000Totals 0.143 $71,400$9,400

206 21960990

L 3 B 3 LINDALE PLACE ADD

0.143

2091 Crane Ave

Acres:Section: 19

GARY NEVEL REVOCABLE TRUST
2091 CRANE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,300 $118,4002 0.336 $158,700
$118,400Totals 0.336 $158,700$40,300

206 12461500

L 1 C S M VOL 3 PG 66

0.336

1122 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

SHANNON AHRENS
DBA SHANNON AHRENS AGENCY
1122 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,500 $352,3002 0.330 $391,800

$352,300Totals 0.330 $391,800$39,500
206 12461510

L 1 CSM V 7 PAGES 332 & 333

0.330

1144 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$69,600 $329,2002 0.581 $398,800
$329,200Totals 0.581 $398,800$69,600

206 12461550

L 1 CSM V 8 PGS 185 & 186 & L 2 CSM V 7 PGS 332 & 
333

0.581

1154 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

MUNICIPAL CREDIT UNION
1154 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $02 0.489 $32,200
$0Totals 0.489 $32,200$32,200

206 12461565

LOT 5 OF CSM VOL 1 PG 59 and LOT 9 OF CSM VOL1 
PG 64, subject to reservation of easement given to 
dominant estate in DOC# 2230750 Rec 11/10/2022.

0.488

1210 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

AKSHAR BRAHMA  INC A WISCONSIN
1212 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,500 $173,1002 0.455 $227,600
$173,100Totals 0.455 $227,600$54,500

206 12461560

COM AT NW COR L 9 REV CSM VOL 1 PG 64 LOTS 9 
& 10 LOC S 1/2 SEC 24-1-12 V 1 PG 64 OF CSM TH N 
89 DEG 49' 40" E 150 FT, TH N 00 DEG 25' 20" W 127 

0.455

1212 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

AKSHAR BRAHMA  INC
1212 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $02 0.344 $30,900
$0Totals 0.344 $30,900$30,900

206 12431150

L 10 CSM VOL 1 PG 64

0.342

1214 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

HRNS V ENTERTAINMENT  LLC
341 LAWN TER
ROUND LAKE  IL 60073-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$117,500 $108,5002 0.981 $226,000
$108,500Totals 0.981 $226,000$117,500

206 12420700

LOTS 1 & 2 CRANSTON MANOR PARK

0.981

1215 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

NINETTE KARNES TRUST
305 OAK LEAF CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $02 1.227 $22,000
$0Totals 1.227 $22,000$22,000

206 12431180

UNPL LAND COM 33 FT S AND 330 FT W OF NE COR 
L 1 CSM V 6 PG 120 - 121, TH SLY 353.49 FT, TH ELY 
200 FT M/L, TH SLY 125 FT M/L, TH WLY 35 FT, TH 

1.227

1216 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

2121 MILTON AVENUE PROPERTY  L
2600 E MILWAUKEE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-1326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 333 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$124,700 $116,1002 1.156 $240,800

$116,100Totals 1.156 $240,800$124,700
206 12431000

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 33, LOTS 3, 4 CSM VOL1 PG 59 
AND RESERVE OF EASEMENT OF LOT 5 CSM VOL 1 
PG 59 AND LOT 9 CSM VOL1 PG 64

1.156

1218 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

1218 CRANSTON ROAD  LLC
1825 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $4002 0.418 $37,900
$400Totals 0.418 $37,900$37,500

206 12430970

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 33

0.418

1220 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

SHAWN DRESSLER
1825 ARLINGTON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,800 $02 0.510 $45,800
$0Totals 0.510 $45,800$45,800

206 12431160

L 11 CSM VOL 1 PG 60

0.510

1226 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

HRNS V ENTERTAINMENT  LLC
341 LAWN TER
ROUND LAKE  IL 60073-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $91,5002 0.080 $101,100
$91,500Totals 0.080 $101,100$9,600

206 12430950

L 6 CSM VOL 1 PG 41

0.080

1302 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

LBJ BELOIT REALTY EAST  LLC
1461 S RIVER RD
NEW BERLIN  WI 53151-1463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $67,3002 0.064 $74,900
$67,300Totals 0.064 $74,900$7,600

206 12430936

L 7 CSM VOL 1 PG 52

0.064

1304 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ABRAHAM SUMMERS
PO BOX 114
NEW TOWN  ND 58763-0114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $177,2002 0.321 $203,500
$177,200Totals 0.321 $203,500$26,300

206 12430931

L 8 CSM VOL 1 PG 52

0.321

1310 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

HRNS V ENTERTAINMENT  LLC
341 LAWN TER
ROUND LAKE  IL 60073-3326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,600 $02 0.124 $2,600
$0Totals 0.124 $2,600$2,600

206 12420003

PT ASSESSORS PLAT TOWN OF BELOIT OL 24-2 
DAF:
COM CTR SEC 24, E ON C/L 213.65’ FOR POB; N 450’,

0.123

1401 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

1401 CRANSTON  LLC
C/O CHAD BARNES
1401 E CRANSTON RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-2570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$108,300 $393,9002 0.904 $502,200

$393,900Totals 0.904 $502,200$108,300
206 12420715

LOT 9  EXCEPT THE N 28 FT OF THE WEST 105.58 
FT AND LOT 10 CRANSTON MANOR PARK

0.904

1405 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

1405 CRANSTON  LLC
12033 W WILBUR AVE
GREENFIELD  WI 53228-1067

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,700 $02 0.947 $39,700
$0Totals 0.947 $39,700$39,700

206 12430871

LOT 12 CSM V 1 PG 158 DOC# 726466 ALSO 
PARCEL"A" OF POS DOC# 2178273 REC 2/3/21

0.947

1408 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

AVID PALLET SERVICES  LLC
PO BOX 1135
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$143,700 $445,5002 2.400 $589,200
$445,500Totals 2.400 $589,200$143,700

206 12430800

UNPL LAND COM 33 FT S OF NE COR O L 24- 31, TH 
SLY 351.79 FT, TH WLY 330 FT, TH NLY 353.49 FT, 
TH ELY 330 FT TO POB EXCLUDING THAT PART, 

2.400

1410 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

A & B CARPET COMPANY  INC
1410 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $02 0.294 $21,100
$0Totals 0.294 $21,100$21,100

206 12430700

UNPL LD COM 60 FT S AND 30 FT W OF NE COR O L 
24-31, TH SLY 104.98 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 60 
FT, TH WLY 40 FT, TH NLY 165.51 FT, TH ELY 100 FT 

0.297

1412 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

A & B CARPET COMPANY  INC
1410 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$69,400 $295,1002 0.579 $364,500
$295,100Totals 0.579 $364,500$69,400

206 12430660

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 164, 165 & 166

0.579

1414 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

AUSTIN VANCE
KAPRIA NICOLE VANCE
2956 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$672,300 $979,6002 10.182 $1,651,900
$979,600Totals 10.182 $1,651,900$672,300

206 12420004

PT ASSESSORS PLAT TOWN OF BELOIT OL 24-2 
DAF:
COM CTR SEC 24, E ON C/L 213.65’ FOR POB; N 

10.182

1415 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

II GRAVES ENTERPRISES  LLC
2220 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,100 $02 0.517 $3,100
$0Totals 0.517 $3,100$3,100

206 12430670

OUT-LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 164, 165 & 166

0.517

1416 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

AVID PALLET SERVICES  LLC
PO BOX 1135
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$79,900 $232,3002 0.667 $312,200

$232,300Totals 0.667 $312,200$79,900
206 12430650

THAT PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 24; 
T1N; R12E OF THE 4TH PM; ROCK COUNTY, CITY 
OF BELOIT; ALSO KNOWN AS OUTLOT 24-30, 

0.667

1434 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ROSEV  LLC
S97 W13303 LLOYD MANGRUM CT
MUSKEGO  WI 53150-4902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 5.373 $0
$0Totals 5.373 $0$0

206 12420027

100 FT RAILROAD R/W CENTERLINE FROM 
CRANSTON ROAD NORTH APPROXIMATELY 2400 FT 
TO THE CITY LIMIT LINE

5.465

1701 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$220,300 $441,5002 1.839 $661,800
$441,500Totals 1.839 $661,800$220,300

206 12420005

UNPL LAND SEC 24-1-12 DAF: COM AT THE SW 
CORNER B 10 NORTH VIEW ADDITION, TH NLY 400 
FT, TH WLY 240.44 FT TO THE EAST R O W OF THE 

1.839

1705 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$64,000 $218,2002 0.534 $282,200
$218,200Totals 0.534 $282,200$64,000

206 12430001

L 1 CSM V 3 P 103 & 104

0.534

1712 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ARN PROPERTIES  LLC
1810 SUTLER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,700 $118,0002 0.484 $170,700
$118,000Totals 0.484 $170,700$52,700

206 12420013

S 127 FT OF W 166 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW ADD A/K/A 
LOT G

0.484

1731 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

A-TRAIN PROPERTIES  LLC
716 E CLUB LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2461

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $129,5001 0.459 $159,700
$129,500Totals 0.459 $159,700$30,200

206 12430085

LOT 10 FAIR VIEW GARDENS

0.459

1732 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

BENJAMIN OLVERA
MARIA OLVERA
1732 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $156,2001 0.251 $179,400
$156,200Totals 0.251 $179,400$23,200

206 12420016

S 127 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW ADD EX W 166 FT A/K/A 
LOT F

0.252

1737 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ANNE M. SAVAGLIO
1737 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,200 $82,9001 0.459 $113,100

$82,900Totals 0.459 $113,100$30,200
206 12430090

LOT 9 FAIR VIEW GARDENS

0.459

1746 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

HENRY X. SHU
1746 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $128,3001 0.293 $153,500
$128,300Totals 0.293 $153,500$25,200

206 12420310

L 12 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD EX N 94.58 FT

0.294

1753 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DEAN BERGER
JONINE BERGER
1753 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2557

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $100,4001 0.459 $130,600
$100,400Totals 0.459 $130,600$30,200

206 12430095

LOT 8 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1760 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DUANE TOBER
JENNIFER TOBER
1760 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $167,1001 0.459 $197,300
$167,100Totals 0.459 $197,300$30,200

206 12430100

L 7 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

1786 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

KENNETH R. ANDERSON
HELEN L. ANDERSON
1786 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.386 $0
$0Totals 9.386 $0$0

206 12420405

PT OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 24 10 
ACRES

9.386

1801 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,600 $167,5001 0.521 $198,100
$167,500Totals 0.521 $198,100$30,600

206 12430115

L 2 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.521

1804 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JJACH CRANSTON  LLC
2254 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,600 $195,7001 0.521 $226,300
$195,700Totals 0.521 $226,300$30,600

206 12430120

L 1 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.521

1812 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

RODOLFO CORDON ET AL
1812 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,800 $230,5001 1.294 $270,300

$230,500Totals 1.294 $270,300$39,800
206 12430420

PART OUTLOT 24-28 ASSESSOR'S PLAT BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
WISCONSIN IN NE 1/4 SE 1/4 V 237 PG 97 EX S 200 

1.294

1820 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

THIELE REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
DEC
1820 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.715 $0
$0Totals 4.715 $0$0

206 12430400

UNPL LAND COM 132 FT E OF N E COR L 1 
FAIRVIEW GDNS, TH ELY 477 FT, TH SLY 313.5 FT, 
TH WLY 77 FT, TH SLY 140 FT, TH WLY 400 FT, TH 

4.715

1850 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

TRINITY EVAN LUTHERAN CHURCH
1850 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$256,200 $2,894,4002 2.139 $3,150,600
$2,894,400Totals 2.139 $3,150,600$256,200

206 12420630

LOT 2 CSM VOL 25 PAGES 364 THRU 366 ROCK 
COUNTY WISCONSIN

2.139

1853 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

NORTHGATE APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,400 $294,1002 0.654 $372,500
$294,100Totals 0.654 $372,500$78,400

206 12420635

L 1 C S M VOL 3 PGS 72 & 73

0.654

1871 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DIMITRIOS K. KALAITZAKIS
5009 BROOKVIEW RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,000 $367,6002 0.476 $424,600
$367,600Totals 0.476 $424,600$57,000

206 21960050

L 1 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 202 & 203

0.472

1970 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

VANESSA HUGHES
327 W EXCHANGE ST
FREEPORT  IL 61032-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$123,500 $1,433,8002 1.031 $1,557,300
$1,433,800Totals 1.031 $1,557,300$123,500

206 21970220

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 184 & 185

1.029

1971 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CRANSTON ELDERLY  LLC
20320 W MILL CREEK TRL
NEW BERLIN  WI 53146-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$258,700 $767,9002 2.160 $1,026,600
$767,900Totals 2.160 $1,026,600$258,700

206 21960070

L 2 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 202 & 203

2.163

1982 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION
C/O ADVIA CREDIT UNION  INC
ATTN TAX DEPT
6400 W MAIN ST
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009-9255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 338 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$72,100 $607,7002 0.860 $679,800

$607,700Totals 0.860 $679,800$72,100
206 21960110

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PGS 436 & 437 & E 8 FT LOT 11 & 
ALL OF LOT 12 SCHUSTERS PREPAREDNESS 
(UNRECORDED)

1.262

2016 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$235,000 $02 3.050 $235,000
$0Totals 3.050 $235,000$235,000

206 21970400

L 2 CSM V 4 P 43, 44, 45 & THAT PART CONVEYED IN 
PLAT OF SURVEY REC 12/21/18 AS DOC 2118810 
1.79 AC M/L

3.043

2048 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.882 $0
$0Totals 0.882 $0$0

206 21971210

LOT 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 117-118

0.883

2111 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$239,800 $619,6002 2.002 $859,400
$619,600Totals 2.002 $859,400$239,800

206 21970410

L 1 CSM VOL 12 PGS 239-240

2.001

2200 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BLACKHAWK BANK
C/O FIRST MID BANK & TRUST  IN
PO BOX 499
MATTOON, IL 61938-0499

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$89,700 $307,2002 0.748 $396,900
$307,200Totals 0.748 $396,900$89,700

206 21971080

LOT 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 192-194

0.748

2211 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

SANTAS PROPERTIES   LLC
2211 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3183

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$208,800 $544,4002 1.743 $753,200
$544,400Totals 1.743 $753,200$208,800

206 21971090

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 265-267

1.743

2215 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ROSCOE REAL ESTATE  LLC
PO BOX 1070
MOLINE  IL 61266-1070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$134,000 $461,3002 1.119 $595,300
$461,300Totals 1.119 $595,300$134,000

206 21971095

LOT 2 CSM VOL 26 PGS 265-267

1.119

2225 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CHAD G BLACK TRUST NO 2016
2225 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$96,300 $611,0002 0.803 $707,300

$611,000Totals 0.803 $707,300$96,300
206 21971100

LOT 3 CSM VOL 19 PGS 192-194

0.803

2233 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CAIN PROPERTIES BELOIT  LLC
2233 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3183

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$435,300 $1,483,8002 4.743 $1,919,100
$1,483,800Totals 4.743 $1,919,100$435,300

206 21970500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 39 PGS 355, 356, 357 & 358

4.743

2240 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 

CRANSTON ELDERLY  LLC
20320 W MILL CREEK TRL
NEW BERLIN  WI 53146-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$110,500 $02 1.230 $110,500
$0Totals 1.230 $110,500$110,500

206 21970501

LOT 2 CSM VOL 39 PGS 355, 356, 357 & 358

1.232

2280 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 

CRANSTON ELDERLY  LLC
20320 W MILL CREEK TRL
NEW BERLIN  WI 53146-3907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$384,400 $575,0002 2.674 $959,400
$575,000Totals 2.674 $959,400$384,400

206 21970505

LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 392-397

2.676

2350 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY AN I
PO BOX 54288
LEXINGTON  KY 40555-4288

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$176,200 $1,539,3002 2.451 $1,715,500
$1,539,300Totals 2.451 $1,715,500$176,200

206 21920100

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 243 & 244

2.906

2355 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MURPHY REAL ESTATE 
ENTERPRISES
2355 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3185

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $197,6001 0.249 $221,900
$197,600Totals 0.249 $221,900$24,300

206 21920810

L 38 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.248

2450 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BRENT S. SCHNEIDER
KIMBERLY L. SCHNEIDER
3557 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.980 $0
$0Totals 4.980 $0$0

206 21930400

LOT 8 CHESHIRE ESTATES

4.999

2500 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

WISCONSIN CONF SEVENTH DAY
N2561 OLD HIGHWAY 16 RD
FALL RIVER  WI 53932-9638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 3.010 $0

$0Totals 3.010 $0$0
206 21931700

PUBLIC GREEN BELT CRANSTON RD

3.028

2501 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 30.520 $0
$0Totals 30.520 $0$0

206 21942800

LOT 3 CSM 847806 V 5 PGS 329-333 & OUTLOT ONE 
RECORDED VOL 11 PGS  593 -594

31.656

2550 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 13.640 $0
$0Totals 13.640 $0$0

206 22050005

PT OF SW 1/4 OF SEC 20 BEING

13.003

2551 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 20

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$764,300 $781,6002 1.566 $1,545,900
$781,600Totals 1.566 $1,545,900$764,300

206 22980780

L 1 CSM V 20 PGS 315 - 319.

1.565

2600 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

CENTRE ONE BANCORP
345 E GRAND AVE
BOB HOYT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$414,900 $1,204,4002 0.828 $1,619,300
$1,204,400Totals 0.828 $1,619,300$414,900

206 22980790

LOT 2 CSM V 20 PGS 315 - 319.

1.048

2676 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

AGATE & LOCK ACQUISITION  LLC
2676 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-6908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$530,000 $1,845,5002 1.058 $2,375,500
$1,845,500Totals 1.058 $2,375,500$530,000

206 22980325

LOT 1 MORGAN SQUARE

1.058

2680 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

WG BELOIT   LLC
650 NORTHWOODS RD
SEELEY LAKE  MT 59868-8440

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$641,200 $289,6002 1.280 $930,800
$289,600Totals 1.280 $930,800$641,200

206 22980326

LOT 2 MORGAN SQUARE EXC PARCEL A OF POS 
REC 08/07/2012 AS DOC 1954530

1.280

2690 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

MORGAN SQUARE  LLC
ATTN TERRY MCGUIRE
400 MIDLAND CT STE 101
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$774,000 $4,342,4002 1.615 $5,116,400

$4,342,400Totals 1.615 $5,116,400$774,000
206 22981740

LOT 2 CSM VOL 32 PGS 270 & 271

1.615

2700 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT HOTEL GROUP   LLC
2700 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,104,200 $6,161,6002 3.300 $7,265,800
$6,161,600Totals 3.300 $7,265,800$1,104,200

206 22971050

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 161, 162 & 163

3.323

2750 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 

BELOIT HOTEL GROUP   LLC
2700 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,107,500 $1,180,3002 5.200 $2,287,800
$1,180,300Totals 5.200 $2,287,800$1,107,500

206 22981805

LOT 1 CSM VOL 31 PGS 132 - 143

5.200

2799 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT RECLINER 10  LLC
603 ROGERS ST
DOWNERS GROVE  IL 60515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 6.022 $0
$0Totals 6.022 $0$0

206 22920750

L 1 CSM V 6 PAGES 305 - 306

5.988

2855 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

BROASTER REAL ESTATE  LLC
2859 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3991

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 6.084 $0
$0Totals 6.084 $0$0

206 22971450

LOT 2  & OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 332-335

6.052

2950 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

FRITO LAY  INC
ATTN TAX DEPT 3A 300
PO BOX 660937
DALLAS  TX 75266-0937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.721 $0
$0Totals 0.721 $0$0

206 22920005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 341-343

0.733

2993 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.304 $0
$0Totals 0.304 $0$0

206 22920010

LOT 2 CSM VOL 26 PGS 341-343

0.302

2995 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 7.000 $0

$0Totals 7.000 $0$0
206 22921000

PART OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF SEC 29 T 1 N  R 13 E

7.002

3015 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $02 3.636 $10,900
$3,300 $04 10.000 $3,300

$0Totals 13.636 $14,200$14,200

206 22931005

PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SEC 29 T 1 N, R13 
EX THAT PART CONVEYED IN TRANSPORATION  
PROJECT PLAT DOC 2061567 .191 AC M/L

15.313

3045 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

PEPSICO REAL ESTATE FRITO LAY 
PO BOX 660937
DALLAS  TX 75266-0937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,041,100 $4,770,7002 34.704 $5,811,800
$20,900 $04 63.000 $20,900

$4,770,700Totals 97.704 $5,832,700$1,062,000

206 22931000

PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 29, T.1.N., 
R 13, DESCRIBED IN VOL 855 PAGES 861-862; 
EXCEPT PART CONVEYED FOR CRANSTON ROAD  

92.353

3050 Cranston Rd

Acres:Section: 29

PEPSICO REAL ESTATE FRITO LAY 
PO BOX 660937
DALLAS  TX 75266-0937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $230,5001 0.228 $243,600
$230,500Totals 0.228 $243,600$13,100

206 12521760

L 3 LARSENS CREST

0.228

1574 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

FOUR ACES PROPERTIES  LLC
5580 SPOKED WHEEL DR
COLORADO SPRINGS  CO 
80923-8724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $01 0.909 $30,000
$0Totals 0.909 $30,000$30,000

206 12521900

L 6 LARSENS CREST

0.909

1575 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISES  LL
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.201 $12,300
$0Totals 0.201 $12,300$12,300

206 12521765

L 4 LARSENS CREST

0.201

1582 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

FOR HIM  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $01 0.850 $29,600
$0Totals 0.850 $29,600$29,600

206 12521905

L 5 LARSENS CREST

0.850

1583 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISES  LL
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,900 $100,0001 1.258 $145,900

$100,000Totals 1.258 $145,900$45,900
206 12521910

L 4 HIGHLAND HTS FIFTH UNRECORDED PORTION 
IN CITY

1.260

1593 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

FRANK C KOLLINS INCOME TRUST D
1607 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,500 $209,9001 0.976 $249,400
$209,900Totals 0.976 $249,400$39,500

206 12521915

L 3 HIGHLAND HTS FIFTH UNRECORDED PORTION 
IN CITY

0.977

1607 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CAROL A FOX INCOME TRUST 
DATED
1607 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $139,5001 0.301 $154,500
$139,500Totals 0.301 $154,500$15,000

206 12521815

LOTS 4 & 5 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.301

1608 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

LOOKABEL  LLC
1555 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $195,6001 0.267 $209,900
$195,600Totals 0.267 $209,900$14,300

206 12521820

L 3 & S 42.5 FT L 2 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.265

1614 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MICHELLE L. WILLIS
1614 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,500 $161,5001 1.007 $202,000
$161,500Totals 1.007 $202,000$40,500

206 12521920

L 2 HIGHLAND HTS FIFTH UNRECORDED PORTION 
IN CITY

1.009

1617 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

SHARON L. DENU
1617 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $142,7001 0.230 $155,900
$142,700Totals 0.230 $155,900$13,200

206 12521825

L 1 & N 10 FT L 2 & S 1/2 FRANCIS COURT VACATED 
ADJACENT DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.230

1622 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID W. WARNTJES
2256 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $208,6001 0.698 $240,300
$208,600Totals 0.698 $240,300$31,700

206 12521925

L 1 HIGHLAND HTS FIFTH UNRECORDED PORTION 
IN CITY

0.700

1625 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JULIE M. STROH
ANDREW L. STROH
1625 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $174,9001 0.209 $187,400

$174,900Totals 0.209 $187,400$12,500
206 12521830

L 11 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SEC ADD & N 1/2 FRANCIS 
COURT VACATED ADJACENT

0.209

1630 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

1630 CRESCENT YAUNKE TRUST
1630 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $124,0001 0.534 $155,100
$124,000Totals 0.534 $155,100$31,100

206 12521930

LOTS 9 & 10 HIGHLAND HTS SEC ADD THAT 
PORTION IN CITY

0.534

1633 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MICHELLE E. SALCIDO
1633 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $111,4001 0.224 $124,400
$111,400Totals 0.224 $124,400$13,000

206 12521835

L 12 & S 1/2 L 13 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SEC ADD

0.224

1638 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

NATHAN O. SARABIA
1638 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $304,5001 0.521 $322,600
$304,500Totals 0.521 $322,600$18,100

206 12521845

LOTS 14, 15, 16, & N 1/2 L 13 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 
SEC ADD

0.521

1644 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $294,1001 0.454 $326,000
$294,100Totals 0.454 $326,000$31,900

206 12521935

L 7 & 8 TOTEM MOUND ADD

0.455

1645 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

VIRGINIA ESQUIVEL
ANICETO ESQUIVEL
1645 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $114,8001 0.395 $144,600
$114,800Totals 0.395 $144,600$29,800

206 12521940

L 9 & 10 TOTEM MOUND ADD

0.395

1667 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTT L. MCMILLAN
1667 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $113,3001 0.360 $143,800
$113,300Totals 0.360 $143,800$30,500

206 12521950

L 2 CRESCENT HTS SUB

0.361

1669 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

SHERMAN BUROKER
JUDY BUROKER
1669 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $133,5001 0.411 $162,500

$133,500Totals 0.411 $162,500$29,000
206 12521945

L 11 & 12 TOTEM MOUND ADD

0.410

1675 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DAWN M. FARRELL
1675 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $153,4001 0.181 $164,800
$153,400Totals 0.181 $164,800$11,400

206 12521775

LOTS 7 & 9 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.181

1716 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

FOR HIM  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $205,0001 0.163 $215,800
$205,000Totals 0.163 $215,800$10,800

206 12521770

LOTS 6 & 8 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.163

1724 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

VINCENT G. PEREZ
ALYSSA T. PEREZ
1724 CRESCENT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $147,3001 0.229 $169,000
$147,300Totals 0.229 $169,000$21,700

206 12521955

L 3 CRESCENT HTS SUB

0.229

1765 Crescent Dr

Acres:Section: 25

HEIDI A OFFERDAHL REV TRUST EX
1905 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $141,9001 0.334 $164,900
$141,900Totals 0.334 $164,900$23,000

206 12440305

L 16 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.335

1929 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

DEAN A. SANDA
KIMBERLY J. SANDA
658 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $130,4001 0.236 $151,700
$130,400Totals 0.236 $151,700$21,300

206 12440300

L 17 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.236

1935 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

BELICA VICENCIO
JAIME CARLOS
1935 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $115,7001 0.163 $132,700
$115,700Totals 0.163 $132,700$17,000

206 12440295

L 18 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.163

1939 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

BONITA J. BOYLE
1939 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 346 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $104,7001 0.156 $120,900

$104,700Totals 0.156 $120,900$16,200
206 12440560

L 19 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.156

1944 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN F. KRATZ
1944 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $130,2001 0.149 $146,100
$130,200Totals 0.149 $146,100$15,900

206 12440290

L 19 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.149

1945 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

MARLYNN J. VOIGT
1945 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $139,4001 0.178 $158,900
$139,400Totals 0.178 $158,900$19,500

206 12440565

L 18 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.178

1950 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ANGEL SERVIN
1950 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $170,1001 0.184 $189,500
$170,100Totals 0.184 $189,500$19,400

206 12440886

L 11 & PART L 10 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD COM SW COR L 10, TH NELY 25 FT ALONG W 
LE, TH ELY 109.92 FT TO E LE, TH SLY 30.49 FT TO 

0.183

1976 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

PAUL N. GOLDEN
19904 POPLAR GROVE RD
POPLAR GROVE  IL 61065-9328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $227,1001 0.312 $253,700
$227,100Totals 0.312 $253,700$26,600

206 12441135

LOT 2 CSM VOL 8 PGS 331 & 332

0.313

1977 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

MAGNUS JENSON
1977 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $223,3001 0.178 $242,000
$223,300Totals 0.178 $242,000$18,700

206 12440891

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PAGE 147 BEING PART B 8 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1982 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN WILSON
JEANNINE WILSON
1982 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $257,7001 0.263 $281,600
$257,700Totals 0.263 $281,600$23,900

206 12441130

L 1 CSM VOL 8 PGS 331 & 332

0.264

1987 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ALLEN R & MARY E HOUSTON 
REVOC
C/O ALLEN R. HOUSTON
1987 CREST RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-3167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $196,2001 0.207 $217,300

$196,200Totals 0.207 $217,300$21,100
206 12440896

L 2 CSM VOL 1 P 147 BEING PART B 8 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1988 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JEFFREY E. SORENSON
VICKI L. SORENSON
1988 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $202,1001 0.245 $225,100
$202,100Totals 0.245 $225,100$23,000

206 12441121

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 147 BEING PART B 5 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.245

1995 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

ERIC STEUCK
JANET STEUCK
1995 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $196,2001 0.220 $217,900
$196,200Totals 0.220 $217,900$21,700

206 12440911

PART LOTS 6 & 7 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD, COM NE COR L 6, TH SWLY 81.22 FT, TH WLY 
TO SW COR L 7, TH NELY 75 FT M/L, TH ELY TO POB

0.220

2000 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

KELLY A. HOUSTON
2000 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $196,9001 0.226 $219,000
$196,900Totals 0.226 $219,000$22,100

206 12441116

L 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 146 BEING PART B 5 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.226

2003 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

JONATHON BLAXILL
2003 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $332,2001 0.695 $369,700
$332,200Totals 0.695 $369,700$37,500

206 12440915

LOTS 4, 5, 24, 25, & PART OF L 2 S OF LINE FROM SE 
TO SW COR L 2 & PART L 6 COM N W COR L 6, TH 
SWLY 8 FT, TH ELY TO NE COR L 6, TH WLY 107.56 

0.696

2010 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

LUCAS SCHULZ
2010 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $194,5001 0.235 $217,400
$194,500Totals 0.235 $217,400$22,900

206 12441111

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PG 146 BEING PART B 5 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.236

2013 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

GENNE R. FAULKNER
2013 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $139,5001 0.176 $158,800
$139,500Totals 0.176 $158,800$19,300

206 12440920

L 3 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.176

2022 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

IGNACIO L. BADILLO
MARIA INFANTE
2022 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,600 $262,9001 0.247 $286,500

$262,900Totals 0.247 $286,500$23,600
206 12441101

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 146 BEING PART B 5 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.247

2023 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

GARY A. COLLINS
SHEILA R. COLLINS
2023 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $242,4001 0.424 $274,300
$242,400Totals 0.424 $274,300$31,900

206 12441096

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 146 BEING PART OF B 5 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.426

2031 Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 24

LEON FITZ
MARIA I. FITZ
2031 CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $234,3001 0.579 $263,500
$234,300Totals 0.579 $263,500$29,200

206 12840245

E 1/2 L 12 & L 13 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.583

2512 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

THE NICOHOLAS L ALDRIDGE AND B
2512 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4012

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $189,0001 0.579 $218,200
$189,000Totals 0.579 $218,200$29,200

206 12840250

L 11 & W 1/2 L 12 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.583

2522 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

STEVEN W. ADAMS
VERONICA R. ADAMS
2522 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4012

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,400 $230,1001 0.583 $259,500
$230,100Totals 0.583 $259,500$29,400

206 12840280

L 18 & W 1/2 L 17 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.583

2525 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

KANNENGEISER FAMILY 
REVOCABLE 
2525 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4011

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $204,2001 0.390 $227,100
$204,200Totals 0.390 $227,100$22,900

206 12840275

L 19 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.388

2531 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SHAWN CLANKIE
ALICIA CLANKIE
2531 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4011

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $293,6001 0.574 $322,600
$293,600Totals 0.574 $322,600$29,000

206 12840255

E 40 FT L 9 & L 10 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.572

2536 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

FRANK & JUDY CUFR REVOCABLE 
TR
C/O FRANK C. CUFR
2536 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-4012

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $262,3001 0.574 $291,300

$262,300Totals 0.574 $291,300$29,000
206 12840260

L 8 & W 44.6 FT L 9 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.572

2542 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JESSE AND SANDRA CALKINS FAMIL
2542 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4012

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $270,0001 0.758 $304,600
$270,000Totals 0.758 $304,600$34,600

206 12840265

LOTS 20 & 21 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.756

2545 Crestview Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JESSE D. WINKER
LISA MARIE BERRONES
2545 CRESTVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4011

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $01 0.344 $28,200
$0Totals 0.344 $28,200$28,200

206 12380410

LOT 29 BIG HILL MANOR

0.344

630 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

JOSEPH KRAMER
PAMELA K. KRAMER
635 W KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2009

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $180,6001 0.344 $208,800
$180,600Totals 0.344 $208,800$28,200

206 12380300

LOT 60 BIG HILL MANOR A SUBDIVISION IN THE 
TOWN OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY WISCONSIN NOW 
CITY OF BELOIT

0.344

635 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL L. COX
JEANETTE COX
635 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2028

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $265,9001 0.344 $294,100
$265,900Totals 0.344 $294,100$28,200

206 12380400

LOT 31 BIG HILL MANOR

0.344

644 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

CHARLES W. HARRISON JR
644 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $01 0.344 $16,900
$0Totals 0.344 $16,900$16,900

206 12380100

LOT 54 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

707 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ERIC M. SUMMER
MISTY L. SUMMER
2450 HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $159,5001 0.344 $187,700
$159,500Totals 0.344 $187,700$28,200

206 12380070

LOT 37 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

712 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

CHERIE L. MAUERMAN
712 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,200 $225,1001 0.344 $253,300

$225,100Totals 0.344 $253,300$28,200
206 12380095

LOT 53 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

713 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

THOMAS FUELLEMAN
HARRIET FUELLEMAN
713 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2078

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $172,9001 0.344 $201,100
$172,900Totals 0.344 $201,100$28,200

206 12380065

LOT 38 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

718 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

CHRISTINE LEWIS
718 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,700 $209,5001 0.689 $250,200
$209,500Totals 0.689 $250,200$40,700

206 12380085

LOTS 51 & 52 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.689

719 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

TIMOTHY F. KRAMAR
KAY M. KRAMAR
719 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2078

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,700 $313,6001 0.689 $354,300
$313,600Totals 0.689 $354,300$40,700

206 12380060

LOTS 39 & 40 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.689

724 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ZACHARY BLAY-STAHL
DEVIN BLAY-STAHL
724 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,800 $01 0.794 $41,800
$0Totals 0.794 $41,800$41,800

206 12380080

LOT 49 & 50 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.794

731 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $191,9001 0.339 $219,700
$191,900Totals 0.339 $219,700$27,800

206 12380050

LOT 41 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.336

736 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

GARRY HENDRIX
CAROL HENDRIX
736 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $113,6001 0.322 $140,700
$113,600Totals 0.322 $140,700$27,100

206 12380045

LOT 42 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.320

742 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

DEMETRIUS A. FOSTER
742 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $158,8001 0.303 $185,200

$158,800Totals 0.303 $185,200$26,400
206 12380040

LOT 43 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.304

748 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ANDREW L. TRICE
VICKY A. TRICE
748 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $158,9001 0.446 $192,200
$158,900Totals 0.446 $192,200$33,300

206 12380035

LOT 44 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.446

754 Crist Rd

Acres:Section: 23

KEVIN M. HARPER
754 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $234,3001 0.330 $261,600
$234,300Totals 0.330 $261,600$27,300

206 21911140

LOT 114 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.330

2401 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

MERLIN E & WILHELMINA M KENITZ
2401 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $201,9001 0.275 $224,000
$201,900Totals 0.275 $224,000$22,100

206 21911000

LOT 86 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.274

2402 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

MARIA DEL CARMEN-LARA
2402 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $258,1001 0.332 $285,600
$258,100Totals 0.332 $285,600$27,500

206 21911135

LOT 113 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.332

2403 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

JILL M. BENTI
2403 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $192,7001 0.217 $210,900
$192,700Totals 0.217 $210,900$18,200

206 21911005

LOT 87 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.217

2404 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

MANUEL DELGADO
GENOVEVA DELGADO
2404 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $194,0001 0.329 $221,300
$194,000Totals 0.329 $221,300$27,300

206 21911130

LOT 112 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.329

2405 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

DARREN L. YIREK
MICHELLE A. SASS
2405 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,200 $179,3001 0.217 $197,500

$179,300Totals 0.217 $197,500$18,200
206 21911010

LOT 88 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.217

2406 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

CIRILO ZULUAGA
2406 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $201,9001 0.217 $220,100
$201,900Totals 0.217 $220,100$18,200

206 21911015

LOT 89 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.217

2408 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL P. CLARK
ASHLEY M. CLARK
2408 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $177,4001 0.217 $195,600
$177,400Totals 0.217 $195,600$18,200

206 21911020

LOT 90 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.217

2410 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID J. MCMANIGLE
LINDA L. MCMANIGLE
2410 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $247,6001 0.270 $269,300
$247,600Totals 0.270 $269,300$21,700

206 21911025

LOT 91 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.270

2412 Criswell Blvd

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW R. BOSEN
KELLY M. PALLESEN
2412 CRISWELL BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $243,6001 0.408 $277,100
$243,600Totals 0.408 $277,100$33,500

206 22061550

L 21 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.408

2141 Crittenden Pl

Acres:Section: 20

SKYLER ROELKE
BRYANA JARBOE
2141 CRITTENDEN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $296,8001 0.408 $330,300
$296,800Totals 0.408 $330,300$33,500

206 22061510

L 23 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.408

2150 Crittenden Pl

Acres:Section: 20

JERRY R. GABRIELATOS
2150 CRITTENDEN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2316

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $289,7001 0.408 $323,200
$289,700Totals 0.408 $323,200$33,500

206 22061540

L 20 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.408

2151 Crittenden Pl

Acres:Section: 20

MARK C MASTERSON SURVIVOR'S 
TR
2151 CRITTENDEN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $03 0.115 $0

$0Totals 0.115 $0$0
206 13530480

PART LOTS 63 & 64 HACKETTS ADD, COM 95.03 FT 
NLY OF SE COR L 61, TH NLY 86.62 FT, TH WLY 
58.28 FT M/L, TH SLY 86.62 FT, TH ELY 58.28 FT M/L 

0.121

610 Cross St

Acres:Section: 35

MGPD HOLDINGS  LLC
12275 DUNHAM DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9095

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.086 $0
$0Totals 0.086 $0$0

206 13530512

L 2 CSM V 13 PGS 34 & 35

0.086

613 Cross St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN H. VARNEY
MARY E. VARNEY
12249 W SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8063

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.100 $0
$0Totals 0.100 $0$0

206 13530485

PART L 64 HACKETTS ADD & PART L 32 TENNEYS 
ADD COM 35 FT SLY OF NE COR L 64, TH WLY 60 FT 
M/L, TH NLY 85 FT, TH ELY 60 FT M/L, TH SLY 85 FT 

0.119

620 Cross St

Acres:Section: 35

MGPD HOLDINGS  LLC
12275 DUNHAM DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9095

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,300 $86,5002 0.323 $142,800
$86,500Totals 0.323 $142,800$56,300

206 13530490

LOT 2 CSM V 9 P 229 EX COM NE COR L 2, TH SLY 
39.99 FT, TH WLY 56.56 FT, TH NLY 40.75 FT, TH ELY 
59.70 FT TO TH POB

0.323

628 Cross St

Acres:Section: 35

EUGENE R. KAYE  JR
TERESA J. KAYE
410 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $2,2002 0.153 $15,500
$2,200Totals 0.153 $15,500$13,300

206 13530545

L 27 TENNEYS ADD

0.153

643 Cross St

Acres:Section: 35

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,200 $01 0.081 $3,200
$0Totals 0.081 $3,200$3,200

206 12680425

PART L 63 DAWSONS ADD IN CITY

0.079

236 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,700 $01 0.114 $3,700
$0Totals 0.114 $3,700$3,700

206 12680430

PART L 64 DAWSONS ADD IN CITY

0.114

264 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

SUZANNE M. CROAKE
264 W DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,300 $11,3001 0.152 $15,600

$11,300Totals 0.152 $15,600$4,300
206 12680435

PART L 65 DAWSONS ADD IN CITY

0.151

266 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

BEAU THOMPSON
MAKAYLA LOYD
266 W DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,400 $01 0.171 $4,400
$0Totals 0.171 $4,400$4,400

206 12680440

PART L 66 DAWSONS ADD IN CITY

0.171

306 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL T. SCHINDLER
CATHERINE M. SCHINDLER
310 W DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,200 $2,7001 0.223 $7,900
$2,700Totals 0.223 $7,900$5,200

206 12680445

PART L 67 DAWSONS ADD IN CITY

0.223

310 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL T. SCHINDLER
CATHERINE M. SCHINDLER
310 W DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $92,6001 0.350 $106,800
$92,600Totals 0.350 $106,800$14,200

206 12680450

L 68 DAWSONS ADD

0.350

316 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RODGER A. REPTA
316 DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $99,7001 0.298 $110,900
$99,700Totals 0.298 $110,900$11,200

206 12680455

PART L 69 DAWSONS ADD IN CITY

0.298

322 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LUIS ZAVALA GUIZAR
322 DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $60,5001 0.181 $69,200
$60,500Totals 0.181 $69,200$8,700

206 12680460

E 54 FT L 71 & PART OF E 54 FT L 70 DAWSONS ADD 
IN CITY OF BELOIT

0.180

328 Dawson Ave

Acres:Section: 26

NICKOLAS MCKINNEY
10802 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.012 $0
$0Totals 0.012 $0$0

206 21910538

OUTLOT 14 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.011

2350 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
C/O PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEO
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT, WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $187,3001 0.243 $207,900

$187,300Totals 0.243 $207,900$20,600
206 21910523

LOT 152 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.242

2351 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JERROLD W. JEFFERS
2351 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $235,9001 0.213 $254,400
$235,900Totals 0.213 $254,400$18,500

206 21910522

LOT 151 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.212

2352 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

REBECCA K. BAUMANN
2352 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $178,3001 0.243 $200,600
$178,300Totals 0.243 $200,600$22,300

206 21910524

LOT 153 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.243

2353 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CREEDANCE ALEKZAENDY OSGOOD
2353 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $175,6001 0.212 $196,100
$175,600Totals 0.212 $196,100$20,500

206 21910521

LOT 150 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.212

2354 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KENNETH W. BLAKE
DEBORAH M. BLAKE
2354 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $176,4001 0.264 $199,700
$176,400Totals 0.264 $199,700$23,300

206 21910525

LOT 154 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.264

2355 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KARIN GUNDRY
2355 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $212,3001 0.253 $234,700
$212,300Totals 0.253 $234,700$22,400

206 21910520

LOT 149 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.253

2356 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JAVIER N. MEJIA
2356 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $181,1001 0.264 $204,400
$181,100Totals 0.264 $204,400$23,300

206 21910526

LOT 155 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.264

2357 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MANUEL DE JESUS LOPEZ
2357 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $195,2001 0.248 $217,300

$195,200Totals 0.248 $217,300$22,100
206 21910519

LOT 148 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.248

2358 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JOSE BUSTILLOS
LUZ BUSTILLOS
2358 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $220,2001 0.264 $243,500
$220,200Totals 0.264 $243,500$23,300

206 21910527

LOT 156 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.264

2359 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ANGELA L. BOARDMAN
2359 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $165,3001 0.231 $186,200
$165,300Totals 0.231 $186,200$20,900

206 21910518

LOT 147 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.231

2360 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MICHELE M. QUIMBY
2360 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $223,1001 0.375 $253,200
$223,100Totals 0.375 $253,200$30,100

206 21910528

LOT 157 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.375

2361 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KENNETH O. EVANS
2361 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $205,7001 0.231 $226,600
$205,700Totals 0.231 $226,600$20,900

206 21910517

LOT 146 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.231

2362 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ESTIVE VALADEZ SANDOVAL
2362 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $205,6001 0.282 $230,000
$205,600Totals 0.282 $230,000$24,400

206 21910516

LOT 145 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.281

2364 Daylily Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DARSHANABEN H. PATEL
2364 DAYLILY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $7,4002 0.938 $35,500
$7,400Totals 0.938 $35,500$28,100

206 13640095

UNPL LAND, BEG 276.87 FT S OF SE COR L 14 
MARINOFFS ADD, TH S 90.75 FT TO STATE LINE, TH 
WLY 448 FT M/L ALONG STATE LINE TH NLY 90.75 

0.931

102 Dearborn St

Acres:Section: 36

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,100 $915,4002 1.336 $955,500

$915,400Totals 1.336 $955,500$40,100
206 13640101

LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 BUCKERIDGE ADD, ALSO 
UNPLATTED LAND COM AT THE NW CORNER L  1 
BUCKE-RIDGE ADD, TH NWLY 22.03 FT, TH SLY 99.6 

1.336

105 Dearborn St

Acres:Section: 36

CORNELLIER ENTERPRISES  INC
ATTN LARRY CORNELLIER
105 DEARBORN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6441

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $106,4002 1.034 $137,400
$106,400Totals 1.034 $137,400$31,000

206 13640090

LOT 2 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 303-304

1.034

114 Dearborn St

Acres:Section: 36

BRASSWORX  LLC
1003 PLEASANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4449

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,200 $116,2001 4.568 $152,400
$116,200Totals 4.568 $152,400$36,200

206 13640080

LOTS 9 THRU 14 AND LOT 1 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 
303-304 , ALSO OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 23 PGS 185-187

4.568

130 Dearborn St

Acres:Section: 36

CURTIS W. BRANNON
2108 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.227 $0
$0Totals 0.227 $0$0

206 13640141

UNPL LAND BEG AT A PT 22.03&100 FT NWLY FROM 
NW COR L 1 BUCKERIDGE ADD, TH SLY 99.6 FT, TH 
WLY 86.01 FT, TH NLY 125 FT M/L, TH ELY 21.63 FT 

0.222

135 Dearborn St

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT 
COMP
4902 N BILTMORE LN
MADISON  WI 53707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$83,000 $01 0.580 $83,000
$0Totals 0.580 $83,000$83,000

206 22020817

LOT 60 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.580

2840 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

NG DEER PATH LAND   LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$93,000 $366,9001 0.840 $459,900
$366,900Totals 0.840 $459,900$93,000

206 22020818

LOT 61 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.840

2845 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

RUSSELL W. PAULSON
LEANN M. PAULSON
2845 E DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1983

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$75,300 $279,1001 0.470 $354,400
$279,100Totals 0.470 $354,400$75,300

206 22020816

LOT 59 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.470

2850 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JAROD SCHUT
ALICIA SCHUT
2850 E DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1983

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$75,600 $01 0.590 $75,600

$0Totals 0.590 $75,600$75,600
206 22020819

LOT 62 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.590

2855 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

NG DEER PATH LAND   LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $239,4001 0.267 $264,700
$239,400Totals 0.267 $264,700$25,300

206 22020815

LOT 15 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.268

2860 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL W. JONES SR
DEBBIE A. JONES
2860 E DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1983

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $301,3001 0.307 $328,700
$301,300Totals 0.307 $328,700$27,400

206 22020825

LOT 17 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.307

2865 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JOSEPH M. MURRAY JR
JENNIFER G K. MURRAY
2865 E DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1983

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $415,4001 0.292 $442,600
$415,400Totals 0.292 $442,600$27,200

206 22020820

LOT 16 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.292

2880 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL A. FOZIO
DEBRA J. FOZIO
2880 E DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1983

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $248,7001 0.318 $276,600
$248,700Totals 0.318 $276,600$27,900

206 22020830

LOT 18 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.317

2885 E Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

NOMMO Z. DONALD
2885 E DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1983

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,700 $316,7001 0.380 $384,400
$316,700Totals 0.380 $384,400$67,700

206 22070392

 LOT 57 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.380

2300 W Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES DRISCOLL
MARY DRISCOLL
2300 W DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$66,900 $255,4001 0.370 $322,300
$255,400Totals 0.370 $322,300$66,900

206 22070391

 LOT 58 DEERFIELD ESTATES SECOND ADDITION

0.370

2308 W Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ROBIN THORESON
2308 W DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$86,600 $256,8001 0.760 $343,400

$256,800Totals 0.760 $343,400$86,600
206 22070393

 LOT 56 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.760

2315 W Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ANDREW AVERY
ALEXIS AVERY
2315 W DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,000 $281,7001 0.440 $343,700
$281,700Totals 0.440 $343,700$62,000

206 22070394

 LOT 55 DEERFIELD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION

0.440

2325 W Deer Path Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES PURPURA
AUDREY PURPURA
2325 W DEER PATH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $317,5001 0.330 $346,200
$317,500Totals 0.330 $346,200$28,700

206 22020725

LOT 19 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO. 3

0.330

2905 E Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

MOLLY F. MILLS
MELINDA K. BROWN
2905 E DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $287,5001 0.297 $314,000
$287,500Totals 0.297 $314,000$26,500

206 22020730

LOT 20 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO. 3

0.297

2917 E Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

RENIRA MARIE LARSEN
2917 E DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $314,1001 0.298 $340,600
$314,100Totals 0.298 $340,600$26,500

206 22020735

LOT 21 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 3

0.298

2925 E Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

YOLANDA L. RIVERA
2925 E DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $283,3001 0.298 $309,800
$283,300Totals 0.298 $309,800$26,500

206 22020740

LOT 22 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 3

0.298

2933 E Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

CODY ANDREWS
REBEKAH ANDREWS
2933 E DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $255,8001 0.299 $282,400
$255,800Totals 0.299 $282,400$26,600

206 22020745

LOT 23 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 3

0.299

2947 E Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

CAREN COLBY
2947 E DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,800 $229,3001 0.364 $260,100

$229,300Totals 0.364 $260,100$30,800
206 22020780

LOT 24 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 3

0.364

2955 E Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

JUDITH FINLEY REV TRUST
2955 E DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$96,500 $335,8001 0.535 $432,300
$335,800Totals 0.535 $432,300$96,500

206 22070399

LOT 30 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.535

2310 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL OLDS
BETTY OLDS
2310 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,600 $235,6001 0.347 $310,200
$235,600Totals 0.347 $310,200$74,600

206 22070405

LOT 31 EXCEPTING THE NORTHWESTERLY 8.5 FT 
IN EQUAL WIDTH OF DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST 
ADDITION,NKA PARCEL D PLAT OF SURVEY 

0.347

2320 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

BORIS N. OGURTSOV
OLGA A. OGURTSOV
2320 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$75,300 $297,3001 0.349 $372,600
$297,300Totals 0.349 $372,600$75,300

206 22070410

LOT 32 AND THE NORTHWESTERLY 8.5 FT IN 
EQUAL WIDTH OF LOT 31, EXCEPTING THEREFROM 
THE NORTHWESTERLY 8.5 FT IN EQUAL WIDTH OF 

0.349

2330 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

RAUL GAMA
2330 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,000 $271,2001 0.773 $352,200
$271,200Totals 0.773 $352,200$81,000

206 22070395

LOT 29 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.773

2335 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

CORY B. BUGGS
LISA-MARIE LINE
2335 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$75,300 $229,3001 0.349 $304,600
$229,300Totals 0.349 $304,600$75,300

206 22070415

LOT 33 AND THE NORTHWESTERLY 8.5 FT IN 
EQUAL WIDTH OF LOT 32 EXCEPTING THEREFROM 
THE NORTHWESTERLY 8.5 FT IN EQUAL WIDTH OF 

0.349

2340 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

ALLEN E. OLSON
DONNA J. OLSON
2340 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,000 $404,5001 0.380 $484,500
$404,500Totals 0.380 $484,500$80,000

206 22070420

LOT 34 AND THE NORTHWESTERLY 8.5 FEET IN 
EQUAL WIDTH OF LOT 33, OF DEERFIELD ESTATES 
FIRST ADDITION  NKA PARCEL A PLAT OF SURVEY  

0.380

2350 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

RANDALL D. BLUM
LINDA A. BLUM
2350 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$75,100 $257,9001 0.347 $333,000

$257,900Totals 0.347 $333,000$75,100
206 22070425

LOT 35 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.347

2360 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

TIMOTHY M. SCHOBER
DANA L. SCHOBER
2360 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1974

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,700 $247,7001 0.382 $315,400
$247,700Totals 0.382 $315,400$67,700

206 22080440

LOT 28 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.382

2405 W Deer Path Way

Acres:Section: 20

FAUSAT ABEBI YUSUF
OLALEKAN LUKMAN GANIYU
2405 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1976

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $01 2.854 $34,200
$0Totals 2.854 $34,200$34,200

206 21750145

Lot 49 The Oaks Plat No 2

2.854

2610 Deerfield Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$200 $04 0.480 $200
$0Totals 0.480 $200$200

206 22080530

O L 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 511, 512 & 513

0.482

2702 Deerfield Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL W. MARQUETTE
JESSICA LERVIK MARQUETTE
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$300 $04 0.960 $300
$0Totals 0.960 $300$300

206 22080535

O L 2 CSM VOL 36 PGS 511, 512, & 513

0.960

2720 Deerfield Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN C. WONG
BECKY J. WONG
2719 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $155,8001 0.230 $177,500
$155,800Totals 0.230 $177,500$21,700

206 12780875

L 170 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1714 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $144,3001 0.201 $163,800
$144,300Totals 0.201 $163,800$19,500

206 12780995

L 166 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1715 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $111,0001 0.201 $130,500

$111,000Totals 0.201 $130,500$19,500
206 12780990

L 165 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1721 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $128,3001 0.230 $150,000
$128,300Totals 0.230 $150,000$21,700

206 12780880

L 171 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1722 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

KRISTAL D. VANCE
1722 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $117,6001 0.201 $137,100
$117,600Totals 0.201 $137,100$19,500

206 12780985

L 164 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1729 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

KIMYATA M. BROADWATER
AARON BROADWATER
1729 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $162,8001 0.230 $184,500
$162,800Totals 0.230 $184,500$21,700

206 12780885

L 172 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1730 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL R. SKAIFE
1730 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $125,4001 0.201 $144,900
$125,400Totals 0.201 $144,900$19,500

206 12780980

L 163 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.200

1735 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $149,8001 0.230 $171,500
$149,800Totals 0.230 $171,500$21,700

206 12780890

L 173 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1738 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

WENDY K. TALIGNANI
1738 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $127,9001 0.201 $147,400
$127,900Totals 0.201 $147,400$19,500

206 12780975

L 162 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1743 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

RUSSELL G. KLATT
1743 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $132,5001 0.230 $154,200

$132,500Totals 0.230 $154,200$21,700
206 12780895

L 174 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1746 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY A. KLATT
1746 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $144,2001 0.201 $163,700
$144,200Totals 0.201 $163,700$19,500

206 12780970

L 161 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1749 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

CESAR CUAZOZON
CECILIA DEL CARMEN LEMPINOS
1749 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $135,8001 0.230 $157,500
$135,800Totals 0.230 $157,500$21,700

206 12780900

L 175 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1754 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH C. NILES
SUSAN M. NILES
1754 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $163,3001 0.201 $182,800
$163,300Totals 0.201 $182,800$19,500

206 12780965

L 160 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1757 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

CIARA LIPTOW
BRADLEY R. LIPTOW
1757 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $221,4001 0.230 $243,100
$221,400Totals 0.230 $243,100$21,700

206 12780905

L 176 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1762 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN BERRY
HOLLY J. BERRY
1762 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $164,7001 0.201 $184,200
$164,700Totals 0.201 $184,200$19,500

206 12780960

L 159 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1801 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $153,5001 0.230 $175,200
$153,500Totals 0.230 $175,200$21,700

206 12780910

L 177 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1806 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JORGE LUIS CARAPIA RODRIGUEZ
1806 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$19,500 $201,1001 0.201 $220,600

$201,100Totals 0.201 $220,600$19,500
206 12780955

L 158 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1807 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

BILL ADAMS
VICKI ADAMS
1807 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3203

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $151,2001 0.230 $172,900
$151,200Totals 0.230 $172,900$21,700

206 12780915

L 178 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.230

1814 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ALLISON E. NICKEL
JOSHUA J. REED
1814 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $196,9001 0.201 $216,400
$196,900Totals 0.201 $216,400$19,500

206 12780950

L 157 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1815 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MARIANNA REED
1815 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3203

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $156,9001 0.333 $185,400
$156,900Totals 0.333 $185,400$28,500

206 12780920

L 179 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY AND VACATED 
WILSON STREET ADJACENT

0.334

1822 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID BACH
WENDY BACH
1822 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $140,4001 0.316 $167,900
$140,400Totals 0.316 $167,900$27,500

206 12780925

L 180 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY AND VACATED 
WILSON STREET ADJACENT

0.316

1836 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

AUDREY F. LAUGHLIN
1836 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $197,7001 0.201 $217,200
$197,700Totals 0.201 $217,200$19,500

206 12780930

L 181 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1844 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JASON HAYDEN
KATHRYN WENBERG
1844 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $275,1001 0.301 $301,700
$275,100Totals 0.301 $301,700$26,600

206 12781650

L 1 CSM 901128 V 8 PAGES 254 & 255

0.300

1847 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$19,500 $195,1001 0.201 $214,600

$195,100Totals 0.201 $214,600$19,500
206 12780935

L 182 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.201

1850 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

SHIRLEY M BENNETT REVOCABLE 
TR
1850 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $275,1001 0.330 $303,400
$275,100Totals 0.330 $303,400$28,300

206 12781655

L 2 CSM 901128 V 8 PG 254 & 255

0.329

1851 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $126,8001 0.230 $148,500
$126,800Totals 0.230 $148,500$21,700

206 12780940

L 183 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.231

1860 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 27

NICKOLAUS D. BARTRAM
1860 DELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.409 $0
$0Totals 0.409 $0$0

206 12250660

L 184 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.410

1907 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.324 $0
$0Totals 6.324 $0$0

206 12250550

LOTS 200 THRU 212 & 214 THRU 227 POFFS 
FOURTH SUN VALLEY

6.323

2000 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.278 $0
$0Totals 3.278 $0$0

206 12250625

LOTS 185 THRU 198 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

3.322

2001 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,200 $01 0.232 $2,200
$0Totals 0.232 $2,200$2,200

206 12250585

L 199 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.231

2064 Dell Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL D. HICKS
2150 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$10,700 $86,1001 0.170 $96,800

$86,100Totals 0.170 $96,800$10,700
206 13681565

N 56 FT L 26 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.170

1107 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $95,4001 0.127 $103,700
$95,400Totals 0.127 $103,700$8,300

206 13681560

S 42 FT L 25 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.127

1111 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MOISES CASIQUE
1111 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $76,2001 0.127 $84,500
$76,200Totals 0.127 $84,500$8,300

206 13681555

S 18 FT L 24 & N 24 FT L 25 WEIRICK AND DOWS 
ADD

0.127

1115 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EDWING CHAVEZ MAGANA
1115 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $96,3001 0.152 $106,000
$96,300Totals 0.152 $106,000$9,700

206 13681550

S 2 FT L 23 & N 48 FT L 24 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.152

1119 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NORA NAVARRO REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1119 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $110,9001 0.115 $120,000
$110,900Totals 0.115 $120,000$9,100

206 13681600

PART LOT 29 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD COM AT E PT 
OF L 29, TH SWLY 61.71 FT, TH NWLY 60.78 FT, TH 
NLY 73.45 FT, TH SELY 103 FT M/L TO POB

0.115

1120 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANNY ORTIZ
5407 CAMBERWELL LN
RIVERVIEW  FL 33578-4888

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $183,5001 0.194 $195,500
$183,500Totals 0.194 $195,500$12,000

206 13681545

N 64 FT L 23 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD

0.194

1125 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $80,7001 0.119 $90,600
$80,700Totals 0.119 $90,600$9,900

206 13681605

L 1 & S 1/2 L 2 PEETS SEC SUBD

0.119

1128 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
ELIZABETH M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$8,600 $124,4001 0.133 $133,000

$124,400Totals 0.133 $133,000$8,600
206 13681540

L 6 CLARK AND KILES SUBD

0.133

1131 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID PERALTA
YOLANDA GARCIA
1131 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $95,3001 0.110 $103,900
$95,300Totals 0.110 $103,900$8,600

206 13681610

L 3 & N 1/2 L 2 PEETS SEC SUBD

0.110

1134 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AMAR CAPITAL  LLC
10319 WESTLAKE DR STE 454
POTOMAC  MD 20817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $81,8001 0.133 $90,400
$81,800Totals 0.133 $90,400$8,600

206 13681535

L 5 CLARK AND KILES SUBD

0.133

1135 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ABRAHAM FLORES
1135 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $111,6001 0.133 $120,200
$111,600Totals 0.133 $120,200$8,600

206 13681615

L 5 PEETS THIRD SUBD

0.133

1140 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ZACHARY EFFLER
TRISTAN DRAPER
1140 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $90,6001 0.133 $99,200
$90,600Totals 0.133 $99,200$8,600

206 13681530

L 4 CLARK AND KILES SUBD

0.133

1141 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAZMINE MERCAITIS
1141 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $92,0001 0.120 $100,400
$92,000Totals 0.120 $100,400$8,400

206 13681620

L 4 & S 14 FT OF E 58.86 FT L 3 PEETS THIRD SUBD

0.120

1144 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $115,1001 0.133 $123,700
$115,100Totals 0.133 $123,700$8,600

206 13681525

L 3 CLARK AND KILES SUBD

0.133

1145 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUG BEELER
ANGIE GRAHN
2855 S BROSTUEN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $113,6001 0.133 $122,200

$113,600Totals 0.133 $122,200$8,600
206 13681520

L 2 CLARK AND KILES SUBD

0.133

1149 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NORMA E. HINCHEN
1149 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $81,7001 0.133 $90,300
$81,700Totals 0.133 $90,300$8,600

206 13681515

L 1 CLARK AND KILES SUBD

0.133

1153 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $55,5001 0.188 $67,400
$55,500Totals 0.188 $67,400$11,900

206 12560305

L 12 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.188

1210 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $83,5001 0.134 $92,400
$83,500Totals 0.134 $92,400$8,900

206 12560555

L 5 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1211 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOE L. HOBSON
LONZA M. HOBSON
1211 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $111,1001 0.134 $120,000
$111,100Totals 0.134 $120,000$8,900

206 12560550

L 4 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1217 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADP REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS  L
PO BOX 89
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-0089

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $65,4001 0.188 $77,300
$65,400Totals 0.188 $77,300$11,900

206 12560310

L 13 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.188

1218 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $82,2001 0.134 $91,100
$82,200Totals 0.134 $91,100$8,900

206 12560545

L 3 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1221 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERRANCE J. MCCANN
DEBORAH S. MCCANN
2680 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $120,5001 0.188 $132,400

$120,500Totals 0.188 $132,400$11,900
206 12560315

L 14 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.188

1222 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TRAVIA J. FOY
DERRICK V. LAMBERT
1010 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4504

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $95,4001 0.134 $104,300
$95,400Totals 0.134 $104,300$8,900

206 12560540

L 2 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1225 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRISELDA RICHARDSON
1225 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $109,5001 0.188 $121,400
$109,500Totals 0.188 $121,400$11,900

206 12560320

L 15 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.188

1230 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY L. RUE
TAMMY RUE
1230 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $88,9001 0.151 $98,800
$88,900Totals 0.151 $98,800$9,900

206 12560535

L 1 ROSAS SUB AND S 6 FT OF L 5 B 2 
CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.151

1231 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AUDERA BURRIS
1231 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $250,4001 0.171 $261,400
$250,400Totals 0.171 $261,400$11,000

206 12560530

N 60 FT L 5 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.171

1235 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VICTORIA S. MCALISTER
1235 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $99,6001 0.142 $109,000
$99,600Totals 0.142 $109,000$9,400

206 12560325

S 50 FT L 16 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1236 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SUSAN E. BRIGHT
1236 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $63,2001 0.142 $72,600
$63,200Totals 0.142 $72,600$9,400

206 12560330

N 16 FT L 16 & S 34 FT L 17 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1240 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SILVANA RODRIGUEZ RIVERA
MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ
823 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $86,5001 0.188 $98,400

$86,500Totals 0.188 $98,400$11,900
206 12560525

L 4 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.188

1243 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LARRY A. BUCHANAN
1936 S PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $70,0001 0.142 $79,400
$70,000Totals 0.142 $79,400$9,400

206 12560335

N 32 FT L 17 & S 18 FT L 18 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1246 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTT WALLACE
107 FAIRVIEW AVE
FREDERICK  MD 21701-4017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $77,2001 0.142 $86,600
$77,200Totals 0.142 $86,600$9,400

206 12560520

S 49.5 FT L 3 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.140

1249 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALMA CARILLO N/K/A ALMA HERNAN
1249 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $95,3001 0.137 $104,300
$95,300Totals 0.137 $104,300$9,000

206 12560340

N 48 FT L 18 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.137

1250 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT A LLORCA LIVING TRUST D
6246 HATHAWAY TRL
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $88,3001 0.142 $97,700
$88,300Totals 0.142 $97,700$9,400

206 12560515

S 1/2 L 2 & N 16.5 FT L 3 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.140

1253 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PASCUAL AND MARIA GOMEZ 
FAMILY
1601 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $138,8001 0.376 $158,600
$138,800Totals 0.376 $158,600$19,800

206 12560345

L 19 & 20 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.376

1256 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN ANDERSON
1256 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $118,8001 0.115 $127,200
$118,800Totals 0.115 $127,200$8,400

206 12561020

L 22 B 1 YATES ADD

0.115

1302 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARRETT A. PRICE
ARMANDO IBARRA DURAN
1302 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $86,1001 0.285 $102,600

$86,100Totals 0.285 $102,600$16,500
206 12561025

L 23 & 24 B 1 YATES ADD

0.285

1312 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTHA VAZQUEZ
1312 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $109,3001 0.142 $118,700
$109,300Totals 0.142 $118,700$9,400

206 12561410

S 10 FT L 16 & N 40 FT L 17 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1315 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN ESTRADA-HERNANDEZ
1315 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $94,0001 0.114 $101,700
$94,000Totals 0.114 $101,700$7,700

206 12561405

N 40 FT L 16 B 2 YATES ADD

0.114

1317 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BARBARA M. FREY
14443 DORR RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2569

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $79,4001 0.142 $88,800
$79,400Totals 0.142 $88,800$9,400

206 12561035

L 25 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1322 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $120,1001 0.142 $129,500
$120,100Totals 0.142 $129,500$9,400

206 12561400

L 15 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1323 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NOEL A. JAMISON
1323 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.142 $9,400
$0Totals 0.142 $9,400$9,400

206 12561040

L 26 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1326 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY ACTION INC OF ROCK 
&
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $84,5001 0.142 $93,900
$84,500Totals 0.142 $93,900$9,400

206 12561395

L 14 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1327 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $70,5001 0.142 $79,900

$70,500Totals 0.142 $79,900$9,400
206 12561390

L 13 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1333 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALMA R. MONTES
942 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $68,7001 0.094 $75,100
$68,700Totals 0.094 $75,100$6,400

206 12561385

S 33 FT L 12 B 2 YATES ADD

0.094

1337 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMIDA MORALES VARGAS
1610 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $58,9001 0.285 $75,400
$58,900Totals 0.285 $75,400$16,500

206 12561050

LOT 27 & 28 B 1 YATES ADD

0.285

1338 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROMELIA MONTES
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,600 $77,5001 0.097 $84,100
$77,500Totals 0.097 $84,100$6,600

206 12561380

S 17 FT L 11 & N 17 FT L 12 B 2 YATES ADD

0.097

1341 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMIDA MORALES
1610 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $108,4001 0.142 $117,800
$108,400Totals 0.142 $117,800$9,400

206 12561055

L 29 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1342 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBIN G. BAUMAN
1342 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $79,1001 0.094 $85,500
$79,100Totals 0.094 $85,500$6,400

206 12561375

N 33 FT L 11 B 2 YATES ADD

0.094

1343 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.142 $9,400
$0Totals 0.142 $9,400$9,400

206 12561370

L 10 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1347 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $96,0001 0.142 $105,400

$96,000Totals 0.142 $105,400$9,400
206 12561060

L 30 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1348 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMIRO SOLORZANO
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $50,1001 0.142 $59,500
$50,100Totals 0.142 $59,500$9,400

206 12561065

L 31 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1352 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIFFANY KELLUM
1352 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $91,6001 0.142 $101,000
$91,600Totals 0.142 $101,000$9,400

206 12561365

L 9 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1353 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NORMA A. PELAYO
1738 N NEWCASTLE AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60707-4422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $76,8001 0.285 $93,300
$76,800Totals 0.285 $93,300$16,500

206 12561070

LOTS 32 & 33 B 1 YATES ADD

0.285

1400 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LFV  LLC
2459 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $100,4001 0.142 $109,800
$100,400Totals 0.142 $109,800$9,400

206 12561360

L 8 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1401 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BLANCA O. TRASVINA
1401 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $80,2001 0.142 $89,600
$80,200Totals 0.142 $89,600$9,400

206 12561355

L 7 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1407 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRED C. LOCKHART
LUDEAN LOCKHART
1407 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $99,8001 0.142 $109,200
$99,800Totals 0.142 $109,200$9,400

206 12561080

L 34 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1410 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROMELIA MONTES
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $100,2001 0.142 $109,600

$100,200Totals 0.142 $109,600$9,400
206 12561350

L 6 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1411 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANA J. CATANO CORREA
1411 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $97,9001 0.142 $107,300
$97,900Totals 0.142 $107,300$9,400

206 12561085

L 35 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1416 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CARLOS M. MARTINEZ PINA
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $104,2001 0.142 $113,600
$104,200Totals 0.142 $113,600$9,400

206 12561345

L 5 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1417 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMIRO SOLORZANO
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $76,0001 0.142 $85,400
$76,000Totals 0.142 $85,400$9,400

206 12561090

L 36 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1420 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ISAIAS DOMINGUEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ
1422 ARGALL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $67,9001 0.142 $75,400
$67,900Totals 0.142 $75,400$7,500

206 12561340

L 4 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1421 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBIN L. GATES
1421 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $143,6001 0.142 $151,100
$143,600Totals 0.142 $151,100$7,500

206 12561095

L 37 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1426 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEQUANN DELEON
1426 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $63,5001 0.142 $71,000
$63,500Totals 0.142 $71,000$7,500

206 12561100

L 38 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1430 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANNIE D. MCDONALD
1430 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $46,2002 0.124 $59,700

$46,200Totals 0.124 $59,700$13,500
206 12561105

L 39 B 1 YATES ADD EX N 4 FT TO CITY FOR WALK

0.124

1436 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES A. BROWN
650 W CARROLL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,100 $109,1002 0.827 $199,200
$109,100Totals 0.827 $199,200$90,100

206 12561310

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 37, 38, 39 B 2 YATES ADD EXC N 4 FT 
LOTS 1 & 39

0.827

1437 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HIGHLAND PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
343 E MAIN ST
ATTN PATRICK TRENKIE
LITITZ  PA 17543-2031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $82,2001 0.116 $89,900
$82,200Totals 0.116 $89,900$7,700

206 12571570

L 10 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1611 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRIS FENEIS
ANTHONY ORENGA
1611 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $88,2001 0.116 $95,900
$88,200Totals 0.116 $95,900$7,700

206 12571200

L 16 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1612 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADRIAN SANCHEZ DEL RIO
MARIA L. SANCHEZ
1612 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $116,5001 0.116 $124,200
$116,500Totals 0.116 $124,200$7,700

206 12571205

L 17 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1616 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFFREY A. SWANSON
1616 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $94,7001 0.116 $102,400
$94,700Totals 0.116 $102,400$7,700

206 12571565

L 9 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1617 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CATHEN ERVIN
1617 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $74,4001 0.116 $82,100
$74,400Totals 0.116 $82,100$7,700

206 12571560

LOT 8 B 2 YATES SECOND ADD

0.116

1621 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HEEREN REALTY  LLC
PO BOX 2571
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-2571

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $67,2001 0.116 $74,900

$67,200Totals 0.116 $74,900$7,700
206 12571210

L 18 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1622 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN Q. MULLIGAN
REBECCA S. MULLIGAN
236 TRAVER AVE
GLEN ELLYN  IL 60137-5329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $83,9001 0.116 $91,600
$83,900Totals 0.116 $91,600$7,700

206 12571215

L 19 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1624 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN Q. MULLIGAN
REBECCA S. MULLIGAN
236 TRAVER AVE
GLEN ELLYN  IL 60137-5329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $01 0.116 $7,700
$0Totals 0.116 $7,700$7,700

206 12571557

L 7 B 2 YATES SECOND ADD

0.116

1625 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FANE L. MARQUESHA
4003 BRUNS AVE
MADISON  WI 53714-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $93,6001 0.116 $101,300
$93,600Totals 0.116 $101,300$7,700

206 12571220

L 20 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1628 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIER1 INVESTMENTS  LLC
W14285 MILLER CT
PRAIRIE DU SAC  WI 53578-9500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $67,0001 0.116 $74,700
$67,000Totals 0.116 $74,700$7,700

206 12571550

L 6 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1629 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $84,4001 0.116 $92,100
$84,400Totals 0.116 $92,100$7,700

206 12571225

L 21 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1632 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERTO A. SILVA-LAGOS
1632 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $71,2001 0.116 $78,900
$71,200Totals 0.116 $78,900$7,700

206 12571545

L 5 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1633 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $39,5001 0.116 $47,200

$39,500Totals 0.116 $47,200$7,700
206 12571230

L 22 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1636 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $46,0001 0.116 $53,700
$46,000Totals 0.116 $53,700$7,700

206 12571540

L 4 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1637 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $70,0001 0.116 $77,700
$70,000Totals 0.116 $77,700$7,700

206 12571235

L 23 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1640 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $98,0001 0.116 $105,700
$98,000Totals 0.116 $105,700$7,700

206 12571535

L 3 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1641 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE R. CARRASCO
ANGELICA M. CARRASCO
1641 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $72,6001 0.116 $80,300
$72,600Totals 0.116 $80,300$7,700

206 12571240

L 24 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1644 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $74,3001 0.116 $82,000
$74,300Totals 0.116 $82,000$7,700

206 12571530

L 2 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1645 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $34,4001 0.150 $44,200
$34,400Totals 0.150 $44,200$9,800

206 12571245

L 25 & E 1/2 OUT LOT 1 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.151

1648 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN Q. MULLIGAN
REBECCA S. MULLIGAN
236 TRAVER AVE
GLEN ELLYN  IL 60137-5329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $142,8001 0.283 $159,200

$142,800Totals 0.283 $159,200$16,400
206 12571525

L 11 B 2 RADTKES ADD & L 1 & W 1/2 OUTLOT 2 B 2 
YATES SEC ADD

0.283

1649 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CARMEN I. ACOSTA
1649 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $97,1001 0.136 $106,100
$97,100Totals 0.136 $106,100$9,000

206 12571250

L 8 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1652 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONNA E. SHIMMINS
1652 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $73,1001 0.136 $82,100
$73,100Totals 0.136 $82,100$9,000

206 12571255

L 9 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1658 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $69,6001 0.133 $78,400
$69,600Totals 0.133 $78,400$8,800

206 12571515

L 12 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.133

1659 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESSICA MULLIGAN
3900 MERCED ST
DES MOINES  IA 50310-4201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $85,7001 0.136 $94,700
$85,700Totals 0.136 $94,700$9,000

206 12571260

L 10 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1662 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONALD D. HANSEN JR
1662 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $90,1001 0.133 $98,900
$90,100Totals 0.133 $98,900$8,800

206 12571510

L 13 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.133

1663 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $112,2001 0.266 $127,800
$112,200Totals 0.266 $127,800$15,600

206 12571505

LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.266

1667 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

YOLANDA CARLOS
1667 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $79,7001 0.136 $88,700

$79,700Totals 0.136 $88,700$9,000
206 12571265

L 11 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1668 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COURTNEY J. ZIERFUSS
1668 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $01 0.136 $9,000
$0Totals 0.136 $9,000$9,000

206 12571270

L 12 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1672 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREN A. STRAIN
1673 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $113,4001 0.145 $123,100
$113,400Totals 0.145 $123,100$9,700

206 12580820

L 28 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1712 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIER1 INVESTMENTS  LLC
W14285 MILLER CT
PRAIRIE DU SAC  WI 53578-9500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $96,9001 0.145 $106,600
$96,900Totals 0.145 $106,600$9,700

206 12580825

L 27 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1716 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $84,2001 0.145 $93,900
$84,200Totals 0.145 $93,900$9,700

206 12580830

L 26 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1722 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $70,1001 0.145 $79,800
$70,100Totals 0.145 $79,800$9,700

206 12580835

L 25 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1726 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GAUDENCIA GOMEZ
1726 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $125,0001 0.145 $134,700
$125,000Totals 0.145 $134,700$9,700

206 12580840

L 24 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1732 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL A. AGUILAR ET AL
1771 CONGRESS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $77,2001 0.145 $86,900

$77,200Totals 0.145 $86,900$9,700
206 12580845

L 23 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1736 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RORA PROPERTIES  LLC
1060 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $103,9001 0.145 $113,600
$103,900Totals 0.145 $113,600$9,700

206 12580850

L 22 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1742 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PASCUAL AND MARIA GOMEZ 
FAMILY
1601 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $82,6001 0.145 $92,300
$82,600Totals 0.145 $92,300$9,700

206 12580855

L 21 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1746 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TOM PHONGSA
2007 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $73,7001 0.145 $83,400
$73,700Totals 0.145 $83,400$9,700

206 12580860

L 20 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1752 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY G. VANFLEET
1752 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $98,5001 0.145 $108,200
$98,500Totals 0.145 $108,200$9,700

206 12580865

L 19 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1760 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETERSON MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES  
3386 STATE ROUTE 307
BARDWELL  KY 42023-8474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $95,2001 0.145 $104,900
$95,200Totals 0.145 $104,900$9,700

206 12580870

L 18 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1762 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MADELYN C. AALUND
MICHA AALUND
1762 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $110,8001 0.141 $121,200
$110,800Totals 0.141 $121,200$10,400

206 12580875

E 65.74 FT LOTS 16 & 17 DAZEYS ADD

0.142

1770 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ZOILA GARCIA
GUILLERMO BAEZ
1770 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $166,7001 0.145 $176,400

$166,700Totals 0.145 $176,400$9,700
206 12582035

L 3 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1812 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $74,9001 0.145 $84,600
$74,900Totals 0.145 $84,600$9,700

206 12582040

L 4 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1816 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $98,8001 0.145 $108,500
$98,800Totals 0.145 $108,500$9,700

206 12582045

L 5 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1820 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOYCE A. LONG
1820 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $123,6001 0.145 $133,300
$123,600Totals 0.145 $133,300$9,700

206 12582050

L 6 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1826 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $121,0001 0.139 $130,400
$121,000Totals 0.139 $130,400$9,400

206 12582055

L 7 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1832 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COLUMBUS W. FAIRCLOTH
LILLIE E. FAIRCLOTH
1021 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $106,9001 0.139 $116,300
$106,900Totals 0.139 $116,300$9,400

206 12582060

L 8 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1838 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIE R. STALSBERG
1838 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $108,0001 0.138 $117,400
$108,000Totals 0.138 $117,400$9,400

206 12582065

L 9 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1840 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTOPHER GREEN
PO BOX 1231
BELOIT  WI 53512-1231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $142,9001 0.139 $152,300

$142,900Totals 0.139 $152,300$9,400
206 12582070

L 10 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1844 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS ROMERO PATENA
AURELIA ARROYO
1844 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $85,7001 0.139 $95,100
$85,700Totals 0.139 $95,100$9,400

206 12582075

L 11 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1852 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JORGE L. ORTEGA
917 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $89,1001 0.275 $103,600
$89,100Totals 0.275 $103,600$14,500

206 12582080

LOTS 12 & 13 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.274

1854 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIBEL NORIA CASIQUE
1609 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $79,7001 0.139 $89,100
$79,700Totals 0.139 $89,100$9,400

206 12582090

L 14 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1864 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TOMMY J. SIMPLOT
CHRISTINE D. SIMPLOT
1864 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $104,5001 0.278 $119,000
$104,500Totals 0.278 $119,000$14,500

206 12582095

L 15 & 16 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.274

1868 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AARON E. TURNER
CAROLYN TURNER
1868 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $69,6001 0.139 $79,000
$69,600Totals 0.139 $79,000$9,400

206 12582105

L 17 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1880 Dewey Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FERMIN MENDOZA
1880 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $01 0.874 $18,900
$0Totals 0.874 $18,900$18,900

206 13450200

LOT 4 CSM VOL 13 PGS 161-163

0.874

159 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

EFRAIN R. MENDIOLA
WENDY L. MENDIOLA
2105 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $89,3001 0.475 $115,600

$89,300Totals 0.475 $115,600$26,300
206 13471130

OUTLOT 15 & PART OF OUTLOT 14 IN SEC 34-1-12 
DAF: THE N 33 FT OF THE E 137 FT, ALSO PART OF 
L 1 CSM V 11 PAGES 245 - 246 DAF: COM AT THE NW 

0.459

724 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY L. MCCONNELL
724 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $01 0.269 $20,900
$0Totals 0.269 $20,900$20,900

206 13471295

L 19 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.270

736 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

RENEE L. ECHOLS
3071 E 12TH RD
OTTAWA  IL 61350-9749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $124,2001 0.160 $137,200
$124,200Totals 0.160 $137,200$13,000

206 13470260

L 180 & PART L 179 BELMONT ADD BEG SW COR L 
179, TH NLY 72 FT, TH ELY 12.5 FT, TH SLY 72 FT, 
TH WLY 12.5 FT TO POB

0.142

737 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

PETRA BAHENA OLIVARES
MIGUEL ANGEL MEJIA
737 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $148,7001 0.202 $164,300
$148,700Totals 0.202 $164,300$15,600

206 13471340

L 7 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.202

820 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

PAULINE M. MURRY
820 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $7,2001 0.202 $22,800
$7,200Totals 0.202 $22,800$15,600

206 13471350

L 6 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.202

824 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

PAULINE M. MURRY
820 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $147,8001 0.202 $163,400
$147,800Totals 0.202 $163,400$15,600

206 13471360

L 5 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.202

830 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.404 $0
$0Totals 0.404 $0$0

206 13471380

LOTS 3 & 4 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.404

836 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $01 0.202 $15,600

$0Totals 0.202 $15,600$15,600
206 13471390

L 2 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.202

848 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

CHINGONA PROPERTIES  LLC
N8612 3RD LN
WESTFIELD  WI 53964-8059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $70,8001 0.120 $80,600
$70,800Totals 0.120 $80,600$9,800

206 13470950

L 1 BELMONT ADD

0.120

849 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

TINA M. KEHOE
401 9TH ST
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-1373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $150,5001 0.234 $168,600
$150,500Totals 0.234 $168,600$18,100

206 13480420

L 14 & S 1/2 L 13 B 10 MCGAVOCK HTS

0.234

915 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

TIFFANY M. HODDER
915 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $142,3001 0.234 $160,400
$142,300Totals 0.234 $160,400$18,100

206 13480415

L 12 & N 1/2 L 13 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

923 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

SHERI NEUBAUER
923 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $182,1001 0.234 $200,200
$182,100Totals 0.234 $200,200$18,100

206 13480410

L 11 & S 1/2 L 10 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

931 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

MARK P. HUFFMAN
931 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $155,6001 0.234 $173,700
$155,600Totals 0.234 $173,700$18,100

206 13480405

L 9 & N 1/2 L 10 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

939 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL L. HINKLE
TERI L. HINKLE
939 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $178,5001 0.262 $197,700
$178,500Totals 0.262 $197,700$19,200

206 13480275

L 16 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.260

942 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY J. POTTS
942 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 385 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,100 $131,0001 0.234 $149,100

$131,000Totals 0.234 $149,100$18,100
206 13480400

L 8 & S 1/2 L 7 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

945 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW WARDEN
STEPHANIE WARDEN
945 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $176,4001 0.255 $195,200
$176,400Totals 0.255 $195,200$18,800

206 13480280

L 15 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.254

948 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

MIRANDA W. THOMA
948 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $124,6001 0.234 $142,700
$124,600Totals 0.234 $142,700$18,100

206 13480395

L 6 & N 1/2 L 7 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

953 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

CAROL L. JACOBSON
953 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $196,9001 0.255 $215,700
$196,900Totals 0.255 $215,700$18,800

206 13480285

L 2 BLK 9 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.254

956 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

GABRIELLE B. CARLSSON
956 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $91,5001 0.588 $123,000
$91,500Totals 0.588 $123,000$31,500

206 13480980

LOTS 5 & 6 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.588

1002 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN W. REED
LINDA K. REED
1002 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $370,9001 0.622 $398,200
$370,900Totals 0.622 $398,200$27,300

206 13480925

L OTS 10, 11, 17 & 18 B 5 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.622

1017 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $01 0.310 $23,400
$0Totals 0.310 $23,400$23,400

206 13480920

LOTS 8 & 9 B 5 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.311

1025 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $89,8001 0.588 $121,300

$89,800Totals 0.588 $121,300$31,500
206 13481000

LOTS 3 & 4  BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.588

1030 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

GINA M. BREWER
1030 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $187,5001 0.310 $210,900
$187,500Totals 0.310 $210,900$23,400

206 13480905

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 5 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.311

1037 Division St

Acres:Section: 34

PAIGE M. HOUGHTON
CHRISTIAN A. CASIQUE
1037 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $76,0001 0.872 $103,600
$76,000Totals 0.872 $103,600$27,600

206 12750220

L 10 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1110 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

HONGTHI N. NGUYEN
1110 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $124,3001 0.872 $151,900
$124,300Totals 0.872 $151,900$27,600

206 12750230

L 9 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1120 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

JANICE LEE MARTIN
1120 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $138,6001 0.872 $166,200
$138,600Totals 0.872 $166,200$27,600

206 12750660

L 12 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1121 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER C. PINSON
1121 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $128,2001 0.857 $155,700
$128,200Totals 0.857 $155,700$27,500

206 12750235

L 8 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1130 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

TRACY L. ALVAREZ
1130 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $152,9001 0.432 $170,900
$152,900Totals 0.432 $170,900$18,000

206 12750650

S 1/2 L 13 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1137 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

CAROL M. BARTRAM
1137 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $114,1001 0.432 $132,100

$114,100Totals 0.432 $132,100$18,000
206 12750645

N 1/2 L 13 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1139 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

GREG CASWELL
KIM CASWELL
1139 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $190,2001 0.872 $217,800
$190,200Totals 0.872 $217,800$27,600

206 12750250

L 7 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1144 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM LUETHY
SUSAN LUETHY
1144 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $72,6001 0.872 $100,200
$72,600Totals 0.872 $100,200$27,600

206 12750635

L 14 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1147 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

CLARISSA VELAZQUEZ
8391 BEACHWOOD CT
SPRING HILL  FL 34606-1102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $109,9001 0.872 $137,500
$109,900Totals 0.872 $137,500$27,600

206 12750260

L 6 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1150 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

BRANDON EGGERS
MICHELE K. EGGERS
1150 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $76,3001 0.872 $103,900
$76,300Totals 0.872 $103,900$27,600

206 12750630

L 15 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1159 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES W. BOWN
CATHY M. BOWN
1159 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $149,5001 0.872 $177,100
$149,500Totals 0.872 $177,100$27,600

206 12750270

L 5 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1210 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

CHARLES R. SCHULTZ
1210 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $137,6001 0.872 $165,200
$137,600Totals 0.872 $165,200$27,600

206 12750620

L 16 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1211 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID G. BARTRAM
1211 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,200 $157,5001 1.190 $190,700

$157,500Totals 1.190 $190,700$33,200
206 12750605

LOT 1 CSM 42-211 DOC # 2248931 REC 9/27/2023

1.190

1221 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

GEARING REVOCABLE TRUST
1221 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $196,4001 1.373 $231,200
$196,400Totals 1.373 $231,200$34,800

206 12750290

LOT 4 & S 76.06 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

1.390

1228 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

ROYAL R. CAMPFIELD
1228 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $108,7001 0.350 $123,500
$108,700Totals 0.350 $123,500$14,800

206 12750300

N 50.71 FT L 3 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.347

1232 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER M. FARLINGER
4938 E ROTAMER RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $113,3001 0.548 $135,800
$113,300Totals 0.548 $135,800$22,500

206 12750595

LOT 2  CSM 42-211 DOC # 2248931 REC 9/27/2023

0.548

1233 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN STOCKS
1233 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $134,4001 0.432 $152,400
$134,400Totals 0.432 $152,400$18,000

206 12750590

S 1/2 OF L 19 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1247 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

SHANE S. STOLTZ
TERRI L. STOLTZ
1247 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $110,1001 0.872 $137,700
$110,100Totals 0.872 $137,700$27,600

206 12750310

L 2 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1248 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

ADAM J. QUILLEN
1248 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $118,6001 0.432 $136,600
$118,600Totals 0.432 $136,600$18,000

206 12750585

N 1/2 L 19 BLOCK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1249 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

VICTOR J. SCHNURR
1249 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $168,0001 0.726 $195,000

$168,000Totals 0.726 $195,000$27,000
206 12750320

L 1 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS EX THE W 50 FT

0.723

1256 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DANNY S. LUTZ
1256 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $162,9001 0.464 $188,000
$162,900Totals 0.464 $188,000$25,100

206 12750575

LOT 20 EXC E 140 FT BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.461

1259 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DANNY S. LUTZ ET AL
1256 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $109,0001 0.872 $128,400
$109,000Totals 0.872 $128,400$19,400

206 12760830

L 12 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1321 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

LYLE E. DRESSLER
SHARON L. DRESSLER
1321 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $73,1001 0.872 $100,700
$73,100Totals 0.872 $100,700$27,600

206 12760460

L 9 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1322 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS L. GROVER
LAURA GROVER
1322 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $79,8001 0.872 $107,400
$79,800Totals 0.872 $107,400$27,600

206 12760470

L 8 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1328 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIO J. HOWARD
BONNIE R. MCKITTRICK
14617 HOYNE AVE
DIXMOOR  IL 60426-1036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $111,6001 0.872 $131,000
$111,600Totals 0.872 $131,000$19,400

206 12760820

L 13 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1329 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

LYLE E. DRESSLER
SHARON L. DRESSLER
1329 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $221,1001 0.872 $240,500
$221,100Totals 0.872 $240,500$19,400

206 12760810

L 14 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1335 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY C. BEEMAN
1335 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,800 $02 0.872 $17,800

$0Totals 0.872 $17,800$17,800
206 12760480

L 7 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1338 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS C. LARSON
2303 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $123,6001 0.872 $151,200
$123,600Totals 0.872 $151,200$27,600

206 12760800

L 15 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1341 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DONYA BUNDY
1341 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $01 0.431 $18,000
$0Totals 0.431 $18,000$18,000

206 12760795

S 1/2 L 16 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1345 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

THERESA A. PRINS
JACK T. PRINS
1349 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,400 $158,1002 1.303 $220,500
$158,100Totals 1.303 $220,500$62,400

206 12760490

L 6 & S 63.37 FT OF L 5  BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

1.303

1348 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS C. LARSON
2303 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $113,5001 0.432 $131,500
$113,500Totals 0.432 $131,500$18,000

206 12760790

N 1/2 L 16 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1349 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

THERESA A. PRINS
JACK T. PRINS
1349 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $147,9001 0.428 $166,800
$147,900Totals 0.428 $166,800$18,900

206 12760785

S 66.75 FT OF L 17 EXC E 21 FT BLK 2 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.425

1351 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

CHARLENE M MCCONNELL 
REVOCABLE
1351 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $78,3001 0.383 $95,400
$78,300Totals 0.383 $95,400$17,100

206 12760780

N 60 FT OF L 17 EXC E 21 FT BLK 2 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.382

1353 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

JIM S. HELSELL ET AL
1288 ROCKTON RD
CALEDONIA  IL 61011-9238

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$62,400 $134,7002 1.303 $197,100

$134,700Totals 1.303 $197,100$62,400
206 12760510

L 4 & N 1/2 L 5 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.303

1420 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,300 $584,6002 0.869 $631,900
$584,600Totals 0.869 $631,900$47,300

206 12760520

L 3 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1430 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

AREC 41  LLC
2727 N CENTRAL AVE STE 500
PHOENIX  AR 85004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $02 0.426 $17,400
$0Totals 0.426 $17,400$17,400

206 12760775

S 62.37 FT OF L 18 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1431 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

THE MOUSE TAVERN  INC
1408 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $117,6001 0.439 $135,900
$117,600Totals 0.439 $135,900$18,300

206 12760770

N 64.37 FT OF L 18 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.441

1445 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DENA J. JACOBSEN
1445 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $80,7001 0.311 $98,100
$80,700Totals 0.311 $98,100$17,400

206 12760765

L 1 CSM VOL 21 PGS 276 & 277

0.313

1449 Division St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD AND KRISTINE KARICH FAM
2618 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 15.180 $0
$0Totals 15.180 $0$0

206 22820100

LOT 2 CSM VOL 25 PGS 393-395

15.182

3500 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $207,5001 0.496 $226,300
$207,500Totals 0.496 $226,300$18,800

206 22820015

LOT 1 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.497

3505 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

KIEU NGUYEN
BE THI NGUYEN
3505 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $228,8001 0.405 $263,800

$228,800Totals 0.405 $263,800$35,000
206 22820020

LOT 2 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.405

3509 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

HEUANE LINSON
LAN N. LINSON
3509 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,300 $195,5001 0.390 $229,800
$195,500Totals 0.390 $229,800$34,300

206 22820025

LOT 3 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.390

3513 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JOHN A. OWENS
JOE ANN OWENS
3513 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $226,6001 0.344 $258,500
$226,600Totals 0.344 $258,500$31,900

206 22820030

LOT 4 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.344

3517 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

DAVID J. AHLES
JANA AHLES
3517 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $205,3001 0.343 $237,400
$205,300Totals 0.343 $237,400$32,100

206 22820035

LOT 5 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.343

3521 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

TODD OCZUS
3521 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $272,1001 0.331 $303,500
$272,100Totals 0.331 $303,500$31,400

206 22820040

LOT 6 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3525 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

DZEMO IMERI
AMDIJE IMERI
3525 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $327,7001 0.331 $359,100
$327,700Totals 0.331 $359,100$31,400

206 22820045

LOT 7 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3529 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JOEL B. OTTO
JEANNE D. OTTO
3529 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $253,8001 0.331 $285,200
$253,800Totals 0.331 $285,200$31,400

206 22820050

LOT 8 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3533 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

TRAN H. DUONG
3533 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 393 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,400 $263,5001 0.331 $294,900

$263,500Totals 0.331 $294,900$31,400
206 22820055

LOT 9 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3537 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

TYLER STANEK
LACEY LEISHER
3537 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $244,4001 0.331 $275,800
$244,400Totals 0.331 $275,800$31,400

206 22820060

LOT 10 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3541 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

TREVOR C. SANCHEZ
ELIZABETH R. SANCHEZ
3541 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $249,9001 0.331 $281,300
$249,900Totals 0.331 $281,300$31,400

206 22820065

LOT 11 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3545 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ERIC MCILQUHAM
4115 N US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-9674

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $259,2001 0.331 $290,600
$259,200Totals 0.331 $290,600$31,400

206 22820070

LOT 12 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.331

3549 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ALBAROSA PEREZ
3549 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,700 $214,9001 0.355 $247,600
$214,900Totals 0.355 $247,600$32,700

206 22820075

LOT 13 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.356

3553 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ENRIQUE F. PEREZ
3553 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $220,7001 0.373 $254,100
$220,700Totals 0.373 $254,100$33,400

206 22820080

LOT 14 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.374

3557 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CHINSON SIM
3557 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $257,2001 0.364 $289,000
$257,200Totals 0.364 $289,000$31,800

206 22820085

LOT 15 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.364

3561 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JON NOWACZYK
CAROLYN NOWACZYK
3561 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,100 $207,5001 0.399 $239,600

$207,500Totals 0.399 $239,600$32,100
206 22820090

LOT 16 EAGLES RIDGE WEST PLAT NO 1

0.400

3565 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

GEORGE STATHOPOULOS
3565 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $223,5001 0.348 $255,400
$223,500Totals 0.348 $255,400$31,900

206 22821220

LOT 40 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 2

0.359

3569 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JESSICA TALLMAN
3569 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.460 $0
$0Totals 1.460 $0$0

206 22821000

LOT 1 CSM VOL 25 PGS 393-395

1.461

3600 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $389,2001 0.323 $421,400
$389,200Totals 0.323 $421,400$32,200

206 22821190

LOT 39 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.323

3605 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CODY KENNETH WOLF
3605 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,400 $387,1001 0.424 $422,500
$387,100Totals 0.424 $422,500$35,400

206 22821005

LOT 1 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.424

3610 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ANDREW CARROLL
DEBRA CARROLL
3610 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $259,8001 0.321 $291,300
$259,800Totals 0.321 $291,300$31,500

206 22821185

LOT 38 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.321

3615 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CHERYL CHELL
3615 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,500 $237,5001 0.430 $274,000
$237,500Totals 0.430 $274,000$36,500

206 22821010

LOT 2 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.430

3620 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

KIMBERLY A. BROSIER
3620 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,900 $214,3001 0.298 $245,200

$214,300Totals 0.298 $245,200$30,900
206 22821180

LOT 37 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.298

3625 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SAULO MEZA CUEVAS
3625 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $278,0001 0.313 $309,800
$278,000Totals 0.313 $309,800$31,800

206 22821015

LOT 3 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.313

3630 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JENNIFER M. SANTAS
MATTHEW R. SAELENS
3630 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $272,5001 0.315 $302,700
$272,500Totals 0.315 $302,700$30,200

206 22821020

LOT 4 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.315

3635 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SCOTT A. TRIPP
CHERYL L. TRIPP
3635 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $301,7001 0.257 $330,200
$301,700Totals 0.257 $330,200$28,500

206 22830090

LOT 46 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.258

3645 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SUDHEER TEKKALAKOTA
AKHILA RAJ
3645 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $224,2001 0.270 $253,500
$224,200Totals 0.270 $253,500$29,300

206 22830085

LOT 67 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.270

3650 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

KEVIN L. SCHUMACHER
TIFFANY M. SCHUMACHER
3650 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $259,9001 0.257 $288,400
$259,900Totals 0.257 $288,400$28,500

206 22830095

LOT 47 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.257

3655 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

KEVIN M. SAUNDERS
KIMBERLY S. SAUNDERS
3655 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $285,7001 0.270 $315,000
$285,700Totals 0.270 $315,000$29,300

206 22830080

LOT 66 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.270

3660 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

VINCENT SCIAME
LORI SCIAME
3660 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $267,4001 0.257 $295,900

$267,400Totals 0.257 $295,900$28,500
206 22830100

LOT 48 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.257

3665 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JASON F. STAVN
JENNIFER STAVN
3665 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $255,8001 0.270 $285,100
$255,800Totals 0.270 $285,100$29,300

206 22830075

LOT 65 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.270

3670 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CONNOR C. ZWICK
KELLI L. ZWICK
3670 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $285,5001 0.257 $314,000
$285,500Totals 0.257 $314,000$28,500

206 22830105

LOT 49 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.257

3675 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

AMY LANPHEAR
3675 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $279,4001 0.270 $308,700
$279,400Totals 0.270 $308,700$29,300

206 22830070

LOT 64 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.270

3680 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 

IAN T. KOSIER
MACKENZIE E. KOSIER
3680 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $270,9001 0.259 $299,500
$270,900Totals 0.259 $299,500$28,600

206 22830110

LOT 50 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.258

3685 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

THOMAS M. LEWANDOWSKI
JENNIFER LEWANDOWSKI
3685 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $258,5001 0.294 $289,200
$258,500Totals 0.294 $289,200$30,700

206 22830065

LOT 63 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.293

3690 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ROBERT W. DERRICK
JENNIFER DERRICK
3690 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $280,7001 0.260 $309,300
$280,700Totals 0.260 $309,300$28,600

206 22830115

LOT 51 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.260

3695 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SVEN T. SYVERTSEN
MADISON M. SAELENS
3695 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,300 $245,4001 0.285 $275,700

$245,400Totals 0.285 $275,700$30,300
206 22830060

LOT 62 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.285

3700 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NATHAN D. BULGER
MARICEL BULGER
3700 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $282,1001 0.270 $311,300
$282,100Totals 0.270 $311,300$29,200

206 22830120

LOT 52 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.271

3705 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

MILT KODL
3705 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $318,6001 0.285 $348,900
$318,600Totals 0.285 $348,900$30,300

206 22830055

LOT 61 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.285

3710 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

STUART P. SIMPSON
ASHLEY SIMPSON
3710 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $244,4001 0.270 $273,600
$244,400Totals 0.270 $273,600$29,200

206 22830125

LOT 53 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.272

3715 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JENNIFER L. LINLEY
3715 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $259,6001 0.285 $289,900
$259,600Totals 0.285 $289,900$30,300

206 22830050

LOT 60 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.286

3720 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

PHILLIP E. THOMAS
KATHRYN J. THOMAS
3720 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $282,4001 0.261 $311,100
$282,400Totals 0.261 $311,100$28,700

206 22830130

LOT 54 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.261

3725 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CLYDE R. MILLER
MARCIA L. MILLER
3725 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $283,1001 0.285 $313,400
$283,100Totals 0.285 $313,400$30,300

206 22830045

LOT 59 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.286

3730 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

AMY ZIRKLE
3730 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $281,4001 0.239 $308,900

$281,400Totals 0.239 $308,900$27,500
206 22830135

LOT 55 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.241

3735 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

LYNDA MARIE ROEHL
BRANDON VUICH
3735 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $256,0001 0.287 $286,400
$256,000Totals 0.287 $286,400$30,400

206 22830040

LOT 58 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.286

3740 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

FRANCIS C. BELISLE
MELANIE A. BELISLE
3740 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $281,1001 0.222 $307,400
$281,100Totals 0.222 $307,400$26,300

206 22830140

LOT 56 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.222

3745 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ROBERT ROLLETTE
TISHA ROLLETTE
3745 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $282,1001 0.297 $313,000
$282,100Totals 0.297 $313,000$30,900

206 22830035

LOT 57 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 3

0.299

3750 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SOLOMON RUDY
JODI RUDY
3750 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $245,6001 0.370 $277,700
$245,600Totals 0.370 $277,700$32,100

206 22830005

LOT 17 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1 AND PARCEL "A" OF 
POS REC 12/10/15 AS DOC 2041659

0.370

3760 Eagles Ridge Dr

Acres:Section: 28

LARRY R. RESLER
SANDRA K. RESLER
3760 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $107,5001 0.183 $118,500
$107,500Totals 0.183 $118,500$11,000

206 13610545

L 20 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1102 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLAYTON R. BOESEN
1102 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $256,2001 0.183 $267,200
$256,200Totals 0.183 $267,200$11,000

206 13610665

L 1 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1105 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $107,5001 0.183 $118,500

$107,500Totals 0.183 $118,500$11,000
206 13610550

L 19 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1110 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLAYTON R. BOESEN
1102 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $130,4001 0.172 $141,600
$130,400Totals 0.172 $141,600$11,200

206 13610555

L 10 PEET AND WILFORDS SUBD

0.172

1112 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LUCIA CORTEZ
1112 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $102,4001 0.183 $113,400
$102,400Totals 0.183 $113,400$11,000

206 13610780

L 2 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1113 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $119,2001 0.125 $127,600
$119,200Totals 0.125 $127,600$8,400

206 13610560

L 9 PEET AND WILFORDS SUBD

0.125

1118 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JENNIFER A. MORELLO
2700 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.183 $11,000
$0Totals 0.183 $11,000$11,000

206 13610775

L 3 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1121 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NEIGHBORLY HOME RENTALS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $112,0001 0.125 $120,400
$112,000Totals 0.125 $120,400$8,400

206 13610565

L 8 PEET AND WILFORDS SUBD

0.125

1122 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAWRENCE L. BRESSER
1122 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $183,6001 0.125 $192,000
$183,600Totals 0.125 $192,000$8,400

206 13610570

L 7 PEET AND WILFORDS SUBD

0.125

1126 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JONATHAN FRISCH
SARAH FRISCH
1126 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $108,8001 0.183 $119,800

$108,800Totals 0.183 $119,800$11,000
206 13610770

L 4 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1127 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RACCO  LLC
1905 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $105,7001 0.125 $114,100
$105,700Totals 0.125 $114,100$8,400

206 13610575

L 6 PEET AND WILFORDS SUBD

0.125

1130 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $113,5001 0.098 $120,200
$113,500Totals 0.098 $120,200$6,700

206 13610765

L 6 WILFORDS SUBD

0.097

1131 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GONZALO SANDOVAL
ALEJANDRA SANDOVAL
1131 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $181,9001 0.133 $190,800
$181,900Totals 0.133 $190,800$8,900

206 13610580

L 5 & THE S 3 FT OF L 4 PEET AND WILFORDS SUBD

0.133

1134 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ELLEN E. JOYCE
1134 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $125,8001 0.104 $132,900
$125,800Totals 0.104 $132,900$7,100

206 13610760

L 5 WILFORDS SUBD

0.104

1139 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PABLO TORAL
1139 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $136,7001 0.156 $146,900
$136,700Totals 0.156 $146,900$10,200

206 13610585

L 4, EXCEPT THE S 3 FT & S 14 FT L 3 PEET & 
WILFORDS SUBD

0.156

1140 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KELSEY HENTHORN
1140 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $143,5001 0.126 $152,000
$143,500Totals 0.126 $152,000$8,500

206 13610755

L 4 WILFORDS SUBD

0.126

1143 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RODNEY M. LEDINGTON
1143 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $138,4001 0.164 $149,100

$138,400Totals 0.164 $149,100$10,700
206 13610590

N 31 FT L 3 & S 28 FT L 2 PEET & WILFORDS SUBD

0.164

1146 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ISIFRIDO CASIQUE
MARIA CASIQUE
1146 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $109,8001 0.126 $118,300
$109,800Totals 0.126 $118,300$8,500

206 13610750

L 3 WILFORDS SUBD

0.126

1149 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTOPHER D. FINK
1149 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $102,7001 0.150 $111,200
$102,700Totals 0.150 $111,200$8,500

206 13610595

L 1 & N 17 FT L 2 PEET & WILFORDS SUBD EX BEG 
AT NW COR L 1, TH ELY 26.8 FT, TH SWLY 32.08 FT, 
TH NWLY 22 FT, TH NELY 17 FT TO POB

0.151

1152 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JJACH EATON  LLC
2254 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $156,5001 0.286 $173,100
$156,500Totals 0.286 $173,100$16,600

206 13610740

LOTS 1 & 2 WILFORDS SUBD

0.285

1153 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PHILIP KIPP
SALLY KIPP
1153 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $100,3001 0.224 $113,300
$100,300Totals 0.224 $113,300$13,000

206 13610735

L 9 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.224

1161 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRENDA L. KRUEGER
CHANELLE V. KRUEGER
1161 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $116,7001 0.191 $128,500
$116,700Totals 0.191 $128,500$11,800

206 12530520

L 47 OAK PARK ADD

0.191

1202 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAEGAN HARNISH
1202 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $104,9001 0.127 $113,200
$104,900Totals 0.127 $113,200$8,300

206 12530525

S 42.2 FT L 48 OAK PARK ADD

0.127

1208 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMANTHA BLEECKER
1208 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $107,6001 0.127 $115,900

$107,600Totals 0.127 $115,900$8,300
206 12530530

N 21.1 FT L 48 & S 21.1 FT L 49 OAK PARK ADD

0.127

1212 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY L. LARSON
ELIZABETH E. LARSON
1212 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $107,8001 0.127 $116,100
$107,800Totals 0.127 $116,100$8,300

206 12530535

N 42.2 FT L 49 OAK PARK ADD

0.127

1218 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHANNON K. REED
1218 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $60,8001 0.166 $71,400
$60,800Totals 0.166 $71,400$10,600

206 12530700

L 18 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1219 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $164,4001 0.166 $175,000
$164,400Totals 0.166 $175,000$10,600

206 12530695

L 19 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1221 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FELIX M. VARGAS GARATE
1221 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $88,5001 0.134 $98,200
$88,500Totals 0.134 $98,200$9,700

206 12530540

L 6 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD

0.132

1222 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRAUER TRUST NO 2005
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $109,4001 0.076 $116,200
$109,400Totals 0.076 $116,200$6,800

206 12530545

E 66 FT L 7 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD

0.076

1226 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NINA ALLEN
1226 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $150,1001 0.166 $160,700
$150,100Totals 0.166 $160,700$10,600

206 12530690

L 20 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1227 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES J GRIGNON  LLC
1227 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $123,3001 0.166 $133,900

$123,300Totals 0.166 $133,900$10,600
206 12530685

L 21 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1235 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL W. BEYER
1235 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $128,9001 0.166 $139,500
$128,900Totals 0.166 $139,500$10,600

206 12530680

L 22 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1241 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES W. DARINGER JR
1241 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $147,5001 0.166 $158,100
$147,500Totals 0.166 $158,100$10,600

206 12530675

L 23 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1245 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MATTHEW PHILLIP MCNULTY
1245 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $116,2001 0.166 $126,800
$116,200Totals 0.166 $126,800$10,600

206 12530670

L 24 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1251 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHELSEY L. HILBORN
1251 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $145,7001 0.140 $154,200
$145,700Totals 0.140 $154,200$8,500

206 12530666

LOT 2 CSM VOL 1 PAGE 5

0.141

1255 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TRJA E. LUDEKING
1255 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $124,5001 0.073 $130,600
$124,500Totals 0.073 $130,600$6,100

206 12530665

LOT 1 CSM VOL 1 PAGE 5

0.072

1259 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $163,7001 0.097 $171,500
$163,700Totals 0.097 $171,500$7,800

206 12530660

N 52 FT L 1 & N 52 FT OF W 30 FT L 2 B 3 
GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.096

1263 Eaton Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS BELLO
ANA ROSA BELLO
1263 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 5.327 $0

$0Totals 5.327 $0$0
206 12620450

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 139 - 144 ALSO PARCEL 'A' 
OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 03/01/2016 AS DOC 
2046663

5.327

605 Eclipse Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $147,6001 0.142 $159,700
$147,600Totals 0.142 $159,700$12,100

206 13611080

L 25 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB

0.142

1817 Edan Ct

Acres:Section: 36

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $173,7001 0.185 $189,700
$173,700Totals 0.185 $189,700$16,000

206 13611076

L 22 & PART L 23 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SEC SUB COM NW COR L 23, TH ELY ON CURVE 
18.01 FT, TH SWLY 97.93 FT, TH WLY 19.5 FT, TH 

0.185

1818 Edan Ct

Acres:Section: 36

LARRY LARSON REVOCABLE TRUST
1818 EDAN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $186,5001 0.145 $200,200
$186,500Totals 0.145 $200,200$13,700

206 13611070

L 24 & PART L 23 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SEC SUB COM NE COR L 23, TH NWLY ON CURVE 
18.01 FT, TH SWLY 97.93 FT, TH ELY 36.5 FT, TH 

0.144

1824 Edan Ct

Acres:Section: 36

HELENE M. MCINTYRE
2006 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 7.633 $0
$0Totals 7.633 $0$0

206 12442000

LOT 1 CSM 857315 V 6 PG 155-159 EXC PT IN TOWN 
OF BELOIT CONT 7.9 AC 559.06 FT, TH WLY 676.5 FT 
TO POB 7.909 ACRES, ALSO B 4 SPYREAS ADD

7.642

1401 Eddy Ave

Acres:Section: 24

AVID PALLET SERVICES  LLC
PO BOX 1135
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 1.284 $0
$0Totals 1.284 $0$0

206 12432100

100 FT RAILROAD R/W FROM CENTERLINE OF EDDY 
AVENUE WLY TO CENTERLINE HENDERSON AVE

1.285

1501 Eddy Ave

Acres:Section: 24

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $159,1001 0.000 $169,100
$159,100Totals 0.000 $169,100$10,000

206 21850815

UNIT 1 SITE 1 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2501 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SHIRLEE EDDY
2501 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $159,1001 0.000 $169,100

$159,100Totals 0.000 $169,100$10,000
206 21850820

UNIT 2 SITE 1 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2503 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SHARON GRANBERG
2503 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $160,8001 0.000 $170,800
$160,800Totals 0.000 $170,800$10,000

206 21851305

UNIT 40 SITE 11 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2504 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SOPHIE HOEGEN
2504 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $158,0001 0.000 $168,000
$158,000Totals 0.000 $168,000$10,000

206 21850825

UNIT 3 SITE 2 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2505 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LILLIE L. BANKS
2505 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $156,7001 0.000 $166,700
$156,700Totals 0.000 $166,700$10,000

206 21851310

UNIT 39 SITE 11 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2506 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ANTHONY FRANCIS BOSCO
MILAGROS DOLORES BOSCO
2506 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $156,0001 0.000 $166,000
$156,000Totals 0.000 $166,000$10,000

206 21850830

UNIT 4 SITE 2 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2507 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MICHAEL J. PELCHER
2507 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $162,3001 0.000 $172,300
$162,300Totals 0.000 $172,300$10,000

206 21850835

UNIT 5 SITE 2 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2509 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

COURTNEY KREINZ
2509 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $163,5001 0.000 $173,500
$163,500Totals 0.000 $173,500$10,000

206 21850840

UNIT 6 SITE 2 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2511 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DAVID MYERS
2511 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $164,6001 0.000 $174,600

$164,600Totals 0.000 $174,600$10,000
206 21850850

UNIT 8 SITE 3 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2513 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DRAGER TRUST DTD NOVEMBER 17  
C/O SUSAN DRAGER
2513 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $152,9001 0.000 $162,900
$152,900Totals 0.000 $162,900$10,000

206 21850845

UNIT 7 SITE 3 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2515 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LEADER ACCESSORIES  LLC
2515 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $162,0001 0.000 $172,000
$162,000Totals 0.000 $172,000$10,000

206 21850855

UNIT 9 SITE 3 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2517 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DARCY J. BONDOW
2517 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $152,9001 0.000 $162,900
$152,900Totals 0.000 $162,900$10,000

206 21850860

UNIT 10 SITE 3 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2519 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICK J. MCKEARN
2519 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $148,0001 0.000 $158,000
$148,000Totals 0.000 $158,000$10,000

206 21850870

UNIT 12 SITE 4 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMONIUMS

12.795

2521 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA K. SCOTT
2521 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $152,9001 0.000 $162,900
$152,900Totals 0.000 $162,900$10,000

206 21850865

UNIT 11 SITE 4 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2523 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

TIMOTHY R. GREVE
2523 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $164,3001 0.000 $174,300
$164,300Totals 0.000 $174,300$10,000

206 21850875

UNIT 13 SITE 4 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2525 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SANDRA L. DRAEVING
2525 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $153,0001 0.000 $163,000

$153,000Totals 0.000 $163,000$10,000
206 21850880

UNIT 14 SITE 4 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2527 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CLINTON E. PHALIN
2527 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,2001 0.000 $135,200
$125,200Totals 0.000 $135,200$10,000

206 21851320

UNIT 37 SITE 10 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2528 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SILVIA HUERTA MARTINEZ
2528 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,9001 0.000 $148,900
$138,900Totals 0.000 $148,900$10,000

206 21850890

UNIT 16 SITE 5 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2529 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

KATHLYN MAHLUM
2529 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,8001 0.000 $141,800
$131,800Totals 0.000 $141,800$10,000

206 21851315

UNIT 38 SITE 10 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2530 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

RAMONA RODRIGUEZ
EULALIA GOMEZ
2530 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $135,3001 0.000 $145,300
$135,300Totals 0.000 $145,300$10,000

206 21850885

UNIT 15 SITE 5 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2531 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

NICHOLAS E. HAGEN
2531 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $142,8001 0.000 $152,800
$142,800Totals 0.000 $152,800$10,000

206 21851325

UNIT 36 SITE 10 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2532 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

KATHRYN L. BRINKMAN
2532 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $136,3001 0.000 $146,300
$136,300Totals 0.000 $146,300$10,000

206 21850895

UNIT 17 SITE 5 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2533 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LEEROY TAYLOR JR
KAREN B. TAYLOR
2533 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $132,2001 0.000 $142,200

$132,200Totals 0.000 $142,200$10,000
206 21851330

UNIT 35 SITE 10 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2534 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

THE REV LIVING TR OF GREGORY M
2534 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $135,3001 0.000 $145,300
$135,300Totals 0.000 $145,300$10,000

206 21850900

UNIT 18 SITE 5 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2535 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

M&M FOSTER  LLC
1718 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $161,3001 0.000 $171,300
$161,300Totals 0.000 $171,300$10,000

206 21850910

UNIT 20 SITE 6 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2537 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

BILLY JOE TUCKER
2537 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $148,9001 0.000 $158,900
$148,900Totals 0.000 $158,900$10,000

206 21850905

UNIT 19 SITE 6 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2539 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

STEVEN W. GRIFFIN
ROXANNE M. GRIFFIN
2539 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $161,3001 0.000 $171,300
$161,300Totals 0.000 $171,300$10,000

206 21850915

UNIT 21 SITE 6 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2541 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

THE GARY L DRYE AND PAMELA R D
2541 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $127,7001 0.000 $137,700
$127,700Totals 0.000 $137,700$10,000

206 21851340

UNIT 33 SITE 9 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2542 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

BRUCE A GREEN IRREV TRUST DTD 
2542 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $148,4001 0.000 $158,400
$148,400Totals 0.000 $158,400$10,000

206 21850920

UNIT 22 SITE 6 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2543 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MARY L. JONES
2543 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $109,6001 0.000 $119,600

$109,600Totals 0.000 $119,600$10,000
206 21851335

UNIT 34 SITE 9 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2544 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

RANDALL L. FIORE
PATRICIA J. FIORE
2544 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $162,0001 0.000 $172,000
$162,000Totals 0.000 $172,000$10,000

206 21850930

UNIT 24 SITE 7 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2545 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

STEVE WOOD
2545 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $136,1001 0.000 $146,100
$136,100Totals 0.000 $146,100$10,000

206 21851345

UNIT 32 SITE 9 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2546 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JO A. MCCARTHY
2546 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $152,9001 0.000 $162,900
$152,900Totals 0.000 $162,900$10,000

206 21850925

UNIT 23 SITE 7 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2547 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JAMES A. ANGILERI
2547 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $124,8001 0.000 $134,800
$124,800Totals 0.000 $134,800$10,000

206 21851350

UNIT 31 SITE 9 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2548 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SUSAN M. REESE
2548 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $164,5001 0.000 $174,500
$164,500Totals 0.000 $174,500$10,000

206 21850935

UNIT 25 SITE 7 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2549 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ROBERT E. MILLER JR
MARIA MILLER
2549 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,9001 0.000 $148,900
$138,900Totals 0.000 $148,900$10,000

206 21851360

UNIT 29 SITE 8 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2550 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CONNIE GARDINER
2550 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $153,0001 0.000 $163,000

$153,000Totals 0.000 $163,000$10,000
206 21850940

UNIT 26 SITE 7 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2551 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LISA R. PASTORE
2551 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $133,8001 0.000 $143,800
$133,800Totals 0.000 $143,800$10,000

206 21851355

UNIT 30 SITE 8 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2552 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CHRISTINE L. OLSON
1765 MARICOPA DR APT F
OSHKOSH  WI 54904-8255

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,1001 0.000 $139,100
$129,100Totals 0.000 $139,100$10,000

206 21851365

UNIT 28 SITE 8 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2554 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DEREK ZEE
2554 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $135,3001 0.000 $145,300
$135,300Totals 0.000 $145,300$10,000

206 21851370

UNIT 27 SITE 8 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2556 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CYNTHIA G. PEREZ MONTANO
2556 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $165,5001 0.000 $175,500
$165,500Totals 0.000 $175,500$10,000

206 21851375

UNIT 95 SITE 25 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2560 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA S. PARKER
2560 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $150,1001 0.000 $160,100
$150,100Totals 0.000 $160,100$10,000

206 21850960

UNIT 41 SITE 12 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2561 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

THERESA S. JENSON
2561 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $166,3001 0.000 $176,300
$166,300Totals 0.000 $176,300$10,000

206 21850955

UNIT 42 SITE 12 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2563 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

TIM MACGOWAN
2563 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $165,5001 0.000 $175,500

$165,500Totals 0.000 $175,500$10,000
206 21851385

UNIT 94 SITE 25 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2564 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

VINCENT & JOAN WHITE TRUST
2564 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $154,6001 0.000 $164,600
$154,600Totals 0.000 $164,600$10,000

206 21850950

UNIT 44 SITE 12 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2565 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JASON D. CUFF
2565 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $166,3001 0.000 $176,300
$166,300Totals 0.000 $176,300$10,000

206 21850945

UNIT 43 SITE 12 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2567 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CRARY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
2567 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $165,5001 0.000 $175,500
$165,500Totals 0.000 $175,500$10,000

206 21851395

UNIT 91 SITE 24 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2570 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

BARBARA A. TUNKS
2570 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $166,0001 0.000 $176,000
$166,000Totals 0.000 $176,000$10,000

206 21850975

UNIT 46 SITE 13 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2571 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LINDA L. SMITH
2571 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $156,5001 0.000 $166,500
$156,500Totals 0.000 $166,500$10,000

206 21850980

UNIT 45 SITE 13 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2573 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DYLAN CANALIA
2573 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $165,5001 0.000 $175,500
$165,500Totals 0.000 $175,500$10,000

206 21851405

UNIT 90 SITE 24 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2574 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW R. HANSON
NICKOLE A. HANSON
2574 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $154,5001 0.000 $164,500

$154,500Totals 0.000 $164,500$10,000
206 21850970

UNIT 48 SITE 13 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2575 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MICHELE M. TSCHUDY
2575 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7032

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $166,3001 0.000 $176,300
$166,300Totals 0.000 $176,300$10,000

206 21850965

UNIT 47 SITE 13 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2577 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DALE A. HELGESON
DIANNA HELGESON
2577 EDGEWOOD RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $140,3001 0.000 $150,300
$140,300Totals 0.000 $150,300$10,000

206 21850995

UNIT 50 SITE 14 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2601 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ENOMA M. CARLSON
2601 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $134,6001 0.000 $144,600
$134,600Totals 0.000 $144,600$10,000

206 21851000

UNIT 49 SITE 14 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2603 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ALICIA AUDREY
2603 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $142,4001 0.000 $152,400
$142,400Totals 0.000 $152,400$10,000

206 21850985

UNIT 51 SITE 14 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2605 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LAURIE M. SPLAN
2605 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $136,8001 0.000 $146,800
$136,800Totals 0.000 $146,800$10,000

206 21850990

UNIT 52 SITE 14 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2607 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA L. STEELE
2607 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $139,2001 0.000 $149,200
$139,200Totals 0.000 $149,200$10,000

206 21851015

UNIT 54 SITE 15 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2609 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ROGER K. HAWLEY
BONNIE D. HAWLEY
2609 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $198,7001 0.000 $208,700

$198,700Totals 0.000 $208,700$10,000
206 21851415

UNIT 87 SITE 23 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2610 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

SANDRA M. BRANDL
2610 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7034

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,2001 0.000 $148,200
$138,200Totals 0.000 $148,200$10,000

206 21851020

UNIT 53 SITE 15 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2611 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MARK E. EHLE
MARY JO EHLE
2611 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $141,9001 0.000 $151,900
$141,900Totals 0.000 $151,900$10,000

206 21851005

UNIT 55 SITE 15 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2613 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DEBRA L. CARRATT
2613 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $199,7001 0.000 $209,700
$199,700Totals 0.000 $209,700$10,000

206 21851425

UNIT 86 SITE 23 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2614 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JOHN P & PATRICIA A GRZENIA JT
2614 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7034

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,2001 0.000 $148,200
$138,200Totals 0.000 $148,200$10,000

206 21851010

UNIT 56 SITE 15 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2615 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

RICHARD A. HOPPER
2615 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $232,0001 0.000 $242,000
$232,000Totals 0.000 $242,000$10,000

206 21851035

UNIT 58 PARKMEADOW NORTH CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2621 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CATHERINE E. GRANBERG
2621 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $215,4001 0.000 $225,400
$215,400Totals 0.000 $225,400$10,000

206 21851025

UNIT 59 PARKMEADOW NORTH CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2625 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

NORMA T. SALADAR
3055 S RIVERSIDE DR #10-N
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $197,2001 0.000 $207,200

$197,200Totals 0.000 $207,200$10,000
206 21851435

UNIT 83 SITE 22 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2630 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MAUREEN A. HICKEY
2630 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7034

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $172,3001 0.000 $182,300
$172,300Totals 0.000 $182,300$10,000

206 21851055

UNIT 62 SITE 17 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2631 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

HENRY ABB
LISA ABB
2631 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $197,6001 0.000 $207,600
$197,600Totals 0.000 $207,600$10,000

206 21851445

UNIT 82 SITE 22 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2634 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

MORIVA REVOCABLE TRUST
2634 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7034

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $172,3001 0.000 $182,300
$172,300Totals 0.000 $182,300$10,000

206 21851045

UNIT 63 SITE 17 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2635 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

PAIGE A. SWEET
W256510255 SANDHILL RIDGE
MUKWONAGO  WI 53149

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $150,9001 0.000 $160,900
$150,900Totals 0.000 $160,900$10,000

206 21851075

UNIT 66 SITE 18 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2641 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JANICE M ALBRIGHT TRUST DTD JA
2641 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $172,3001 0.000 $182,300
$172,300Totals 0.000 $182,300$10,000

206 21851065

UNIT 67 SITE 18 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2645 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LISA A. LOERKE
JOAN I. TOPHAM
2393 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $206,7001 0.000 $216,700
$206,700Totals 0.000 $216,700$10,000

206 21851455

UNIT 79 SITE 21 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2650 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

GRACY M. DUNKIN
2650 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7034

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $141,4001 0.000 $151,400

$141,400Totals 0.000 $151,400$10,000
206 21851095

UNIT 70 PARKMEADOW NORTH CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2651 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

TYLER SEDBROOK
2651 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $143,7001 0.000 $153,700
$143,700Totals 0.000 $153,700$10,000

206 21851085

UNIT 71 PARKMEADOW NORTH CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2655 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JESSIE HARRELL
DORIS HARRELL
2655 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $220,9001 0.000 $230,900
$220,900Totals 0.000 $230,900$10,000

206 21851465

UNIT 78 SITE 21 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2656 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JANICE E. CROOK
2656 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7034

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $136,8001 0.000 $146,800
$136,800Totals 0.000 $146,800$10,000

206 21851115

UNIT 74 SITE 20 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2661 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

TERRY B. MORGAN
LORI L. MORGAN
2661 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $135,3001 0.000 $145,300
$135,300Totals 0.000 $145,300$10,000

206 21851120

UNIT 73 SITE 20 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2663 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

WAHL LIVING TRUST DTD NOV 10  
ANNA E. WAHL
3629 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7915

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $140,3001 0.000 $150,300
$140,300Totals 0.000 $150,300$10,000

206 21851105

UNIT 75 SITE 20 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2665 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JANINE M. BUTCHART
2665 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $136,8001 0.000 $146,800
$136,800Totals 0.000 $146,800$10,000

206 21851110

UNIT 76 SITE 20 PARKMEADOW NORTH 
CONDOMINIUMS

12.795

2667 Edgewood Dr

Acres:Section: 18

CYNTHIA M. WILSON
2667 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $104,9001 0.133 $116,600

$104,900Totals 0.133 $116,600$11,700
206 13550170

L 7 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.134

102 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JESSICA RODRIGUEZ
102 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,200 $94,1002 0.460 $174,300
$94,100Totals 0.460 $174,300$80,200

206 13550275

S 60 FT LOTS 218 & 219 AND ALL OF LOT 220 
HACKETTS ADD

0.460

103 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANABEL SALGADO
103 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $103,2001 0.133 $114,900
$103,200Totals 0.133 $114,900$11,700

206 13550175

L 6 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.134

106 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WENDY SVEOM
106 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $242,0001 0.185 $253,500
$242,000Totals 0.185 $253,500$11,500

206 13550440

N 61.08 FT OF S 121.08 FT LOTS 218 & 219 
HACKETTS ADD

0.185

107 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANABEL SALGADO
103 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $98,4001 0.133 $110,100
$98,400Totals 0.133 $110,100$11,700

206 13550180

L 5 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.134

110 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $88,1001 0.185 $99,600
$88,100Totals 0.185 $99,600$11,500

206 13550435

N 61.08 FT LOTS 218 & 219 HACKETTS ADD

0.185

115 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $84,9001 0.115 $95,400
$84,900Totals 0.115 $95,400$10,500

206 13550185

L 4 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5  HACKETTS 2ND

0.117

116 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID N. BAACK
JENNIFER L. BAACK
W1703 SAINT PETERS RD
EAST TROY  WI 53120-2044

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $114,2001 0.115 $124,700

$114,200Totals 0.115 $124,700$10,500
206 13550190

L 3 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.117

120 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SYMANTHA FOX ERDMANN
120 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $99,0001 0.170 $109,700
$99,000Totals 0.170 $109,700$10,700

206 13550430

S 55.83 FT LOTS 216 & 217 HACKETTS ADD

0.171

123 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $83,6001 0.077 $92,200
$83,600Totals 0.077 $92,200$8,600

206 13550195

E 82 FT L 2 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 
2ND

0.078

124 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

BOUTELLE PROPERTIES  LLC
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $83,0001 0.076 $89,800
$83,000Totals 0.076 $89,800$6,800

206 13550425

N 50 FT OF S 105.83 FT L 217 HACKETTS ADD

0.076

127 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $111,7001 0.077 $120,300
$111,700Totals 0.077 $120,300$8,600

206 13550200

E 82 FT L 1 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 
2ND

0.078

128 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT R. MORGAN
128 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $78,3001 0.115 $87,600
$78,300Totals 0.115 $87,600$9,300

206 13550420

N 76.33 FT L 217 HACKETTS ADD

0.116

133 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIO VIRAMONTES
MERCEDES VIRAMONTES
133 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $95,5001 0.135 $111,500
$95,500Totals 0.135 $111,500$16,000

206 13550500

E 66 FT L 3 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 
2ND ALSO PARCEL "C" OF POS REC 11/22/17 AS 
DOC 2092336

0.135

202 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WANDA E. SLOAN
2709 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $83,5001 0.168 $98,600

$83,500Totals 0.168 $98,600$15,100
206 13550510

L 1 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND 
ALSO PARCEL "A" OF POS REC 11/22/17 AS DOC 
2092336

0.168

212 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $106,6001 0.070 $115,200
$106,600Totals 0.070 $115,200$8,600

206 13550900

S 46.35 FT L 18 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.070

304 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC  LLC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $111,1001 0.070 $119,700
$111,100Totals 0.070 $119,700$8,600

206 13550905

N 46.35 FT OF S 92.7 FT L 18 B 3 HACKETTS 
SECOND ADD

0.070

308 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MATTHEW N. FULLER
FELECIA C. FULLER
308 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $86,1001 0.148 $95,600
$86,100Totals 0.148 $95,600$9,500

206 13551195

N 49.5 FT LOTS 166 & 167 HACKETTS ADD

0.153

313 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

FAUSTA BARRERA
313 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $91,5001 0.085 $101,900
$91,500Totals 0.085 $101,900$10,400

206 13550910

N 56.13 FT L 18 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.085

314 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

EMMITT R. HERRON
314 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $275,5001 0.200 $287,800
$275,500Totals 0.200 $287,800$12,300

206 13551190

S 66 FT LOTS 164 & 165 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

317 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

BRUCE D. BEHLING
GLENN R. BEHLING
317 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $99,0001 0.100 $107,700
$99,000Totals 0.100 $107,700$8,700

206 13551590

N 1/2 L 129 HACKETTS ADD

0.100

409 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.091 $0

$0Totals 0.091 $0$0
206 13551335

E 1/2 OF S 1/2 L 16 & N 10 FT 2 IN OF E 1/2 L 17 B 2 
HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.091

410 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT
ATTN JULIE CHRISTENSEN
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $110,4001 0.118 $123,600
$110,400Totals 0.118 $123,600$13,200

206 13560095

E 79 FT OF S 66 FT L 2 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD 
TOGETHER WITH A ROW 4FT  WIDE THROUGHOUT 
OFF THE EAST SIDE OF EXCEPTED 53 FT   AND 

0.119

502 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ARTHUR AND NICOLE JOHNSON LIVI
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $136,4001 0.200 $153,600
$136,400Totals 0.200 $153,600$17,200

206 13560100

N 66 FT L 2 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.200

510 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

KYLE A. SCHLIEM
1231 ROYAL OAKS DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-1474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $73,8001 0.083 $81,200
$73,800Totals 0.083 $81,200$7,400

206 13560520

S 55 FT OF N 121 FT L 84 HACKETTS ADD

0.083

511 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAUL TINOCO GONZALEZ
511 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.200 $12,300
$0Totals 0.200 $12,300$12,300

206 13560515

N 66 FT OF LOTS 84 & 85 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

515 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAUL TINOCO GONZALEZ
511 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $156,5001 0.212 $174,700
$156,500Totals 0.212 $174,700$18,200

206 13560105

L 1 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.212

516 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

FEDERICO SANCHEZ
516 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $126,0001 0.111 $136,500
$126,000Totals 0.111 $136,500$10,500

206 13560110

L 25 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.113

522 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE L. PACHEO
ARECELY PACHEO
1155 CLARENCE AVE
OAK PARK  IL 60304-2045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $78,7001 0.112 $87,000

$78,700Totals 0.112 $87,000$8,300
206 13560510

S 50 FT L 1 HACKETTS ADD

0.114

523 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $92,1001 0.111 $102,600
$92,100Totals 0.111 $102,600$10,500

206 13560115

L 24 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.113

526 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $122,5001 0.114 $130,900
$122,500Totals 0.114 $130,900$8,400

206 13560505

N 50 FT OF S 100 FT L 1 HACKETTS ADD

0.114

529 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WILFRIDO ALDAMA DOMINGUEZ
JENNIFER ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $43,9001 0.451 $70,200
$43,900Totals 0.451 $70,200$26,300

206 13560120

LOTS 18 & 23 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.451

530 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROGER L. PLANTE
530 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $132,6001 0.125 $141,700
$132,600Totals 0.125 $141,700$9,100

206 13560500

N 55 FT OF S 155 FT L 1 HACKETTS ADD

0.126

533 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

IVAN HERNANDEZ AQUINO
533 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $120,4001 0.132 $133,600
$120,400Totals 0.132 $133,600$13,200

206 13560130

L 22 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.133

538 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $96,7001 0.125 $106,600
$96,700Totals 0.125 $106,600$9,900

206 13560810

L 17 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.125

614 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

KEYLA YARIZA GARCIA ALCANTARA
4615 GREEN PALM LN
KISSIMMEE  FL 34746-5991

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $113,8001 0.187 $128,500

$113,800Totals 0.187 $128,500$14,700
206 13560815

L 16 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.188

618 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GARY JENSEN
SHARON JENSEN
5639 E M H TOWNLINE RD
MILTON  WI 53563-9749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $112,8001 0.283 $128,500
$112,800Totals 0.283 $128,500$15,700

206 13560820

S 50.89 FT OF E 242.1 FT L 13 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.285

624 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CINDY PFLUEGER
624 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.802 $0
$0Totals 2.802 $0$0

206 13560975

LOTS 1 AND 2 PIERCES SUB OF HACKETTS ADD, W 
60 FT L 83 HACKETTS ADD, LOTS 71 - 75  TENNYS 
ADD

3.128

625 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $80,3001 0.278 $95,700
$80,300Totals 0.278 $95,700$15,400

206 13560825

N 50 FT OF E 242.1 FT OF L 13 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.280

628 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

BRYNA E. FLORENCE
1723 RAMON ST
LEMON GROVE  CA 91945-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $01 0.587 $8,400
$0Totals 0.587 $8,400$8,400

206 13560840

LOTS 7, 9 & 10 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2, INCLUDING 
A RIGHT OF WAY OVER THE S 20 FT OF LOT 11 
ASSESSORS PLAT NO 2

0.587

632 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CARLOS DIAZ
DORA DIAZ
737 BROOKS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $119,3001 0.208 $134,300
$119,300Totals 0.208 $134,300$15,000

206 13560830

LOT 11 ASSESSORS PLAT 2, SUBJECT TO AN 
EASEMENT TO CITY OF BELOIT FOR PERPETUAL 
MAINTENANCE OF A SANITARY SEWER THRU THE  

0.208

634 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ARACELI MONTOYA
JOSE ANTONIO CANCINO
634 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $168,1001 0.173 $182,600
$168,100Totals 0.173 $182,600$14,500

206 13560850

L 8 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.173

640 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

LANIER SCOTT
YVONNE SCOTT
640 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $82,6001 0.150 $96,500

$82,600Totals 0.150 $96,500$13,900
206 13560855

L 10 GREENWOODS SUB

0.150

644 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

HEATHER B BREEN TRUST
1404 N 121ST ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53226-3114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $136,1001 0.150 $150,000
$136,100Totals 0.150 $150,000$13,900

206 13560860

L 9 GREENWOODS SUB

0.150

650 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE H. BARAJAS
CAMERINA BARAJAS
650 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $136,1001 0.150 $150,000
$136,100Totals 0.150 $150,000$13,900

206 13560865

L 8 GREENWOODS SUB

0.150

654 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

FORTUNATO BOLANOS
ELIA LUNA
654 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $77,2001 0.200 $94,400
$77,200Totals 0.200 $94,400$17,200

206 13570280

L 3 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

716 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIANA CANALES
716 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $144,4001 0.200 $161,600
$144,400Totals 0.200 $161,600$17,200

206 13570285

L 4 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

722 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DONALD F. MATUSKA
722 EIGHTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $111,6001 0.200 $128,800
$111,600Totals 0.200 $128,800$17,200

206 13570290

L 5 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

728 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CELSO E. BAYLON
516 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $129,4001 0.194 $141,400
$129,400Totals 0.194 $141,400$12,000

206 13570445

N 64 FT L 10 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS 
ADD

0.194

731 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MAD MANAGEMENT  LLC
13866 VANCE LN
MANITOWISH WATERS  WI 
54545-6360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $102,0001 0.200 $114,300

$102,000Totals 0.200 $114,300$12,300
206 13570440

L 7 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

735 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

PHILLIP A. COULTHARD
735 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $104,4001 0.200 $121,600
$104,400Totals 0.200 $121,600$17,200

206 13570295

L 6 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

736 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $92,0001 0.200 $104,300
$92,000Totals 0.200 $104,300$12,300

206 13570435

L 6 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

743 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $112,4001 0.200 $129,600
$112,400Totals 0.200 $129,600$17,200

206 13570300

L 7 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

744 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUG A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $80,8001 0.200 $98,000
$80,800Totals 0.200 $98,000$17,200

206 13570305

L 8 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

750 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH P. WALL
W7947 TOWN HALL RD
SHARON  WI 53585-9778

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $67,5001 0.200 $79,800
$67,500Totals 0.200 $79,800$12,300

206 13570430

L 3 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

751 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $77,1001 0.097 $83,600
$77,100Totals 0.097 $83,600$6,500

206 13570425

S 32 FT L 2 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.097

755 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $108,4001 0.200 $125,600

$108,400Totals 0.200 $125,600$17,200
206 13570310

L 9 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

756 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $72,8001 0.103 $79,600
$72,800Totals 0.103 $79,600$6,800

206 13570420

N 34 FT L 2 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.103

759 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $76,6001 0.140 $89,300
$76,600Totals 0.140 $89,300$12,700

206 13571035

L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

806 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ALDEN TINDER
1035 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $43,0001 0.097 $49,500
$43,000Totals 0.097 $49,500$6,500

206 13571255

S 1/2 L 18 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.098

807 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $78,4001 0.097 $84,900
$78,400Totals 0.097 $84,900$6,500

206 13571250

N 1/2 L 18 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.098

811 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $138,6001 0.140 $151,300
$138,600Totals 0.140 $151,300$12,700

206 13571040

L 16 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

812 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS VERA
ALICIA VERA
2369 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.194 $0
$0Totals 0.194 $0$0

206 13571245

L 15 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

817 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $140,1001 0.140 $152,800

$140,100Totals 0.140 $152,800$12,700
206 13571045

L 17 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

818 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GEORGE DAVIE
BELINDA DAVIE
818 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $115,3001 0.140 $128,000
$115,300Totals 0.140 $128,000$12,700

206 13571050

L 18 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

822 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $94,1001 0.194 $106,100
$94,100Totals 0.194 $106,100$12,000

206 13571240

L 14 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

825 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MEGANN R. ULMER
6690 MOODY RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $106,5001 0.210 $125,100
$106,500Totals 0.210 $125,100$18,600

206 13571055

L 19 & S 1/2 L 20 B 1 MCGAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.210

828 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID D. BALDWIN
828 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $100,7001 0.194 $112,700
$100,700Totals 0.194 $112,700$12,000

206 13571235

L 11 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

829 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DEEANN L. GRICE
829 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $122,8001 0.210 $141,400
$122,800Totals 0.210 $141,400$18,600

206 13571060

L 21 & N 1/2 L 20 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.210

836 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CHERYL DONOVAN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
836 EIGHTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $90,4001 0.194 $102,400
$90,400Totals 0.194 $102,400$12,000

206 13571230

L 10 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

837 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $91,5001 0.194 $103,500

$91,500Totals 0.194 $103,500$12,000
206 13571225

L 7 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

843 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

PRIME ESTATES  LLC
3 HEATHERWOOD CT
INDIAN HEAD PARK  IL 60525-4436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $127,8001 0.146 $141,000
$127,800Totals 0.146 $141,000$13,200

206 13571065

L 22 & S 2 FT L23 B1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

844 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

FERNANDO BLANCO MELCHOR
MARIA DE JESUS DIAZ RIVERA
844 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $55,4001 0.134 $67,600
$55,400Totals 0.134 $67,600$12,200

206 13571070

L 23 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD EXC S 2FT

0.134

848 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $97,0001 0.194 $109,000
$97,000Totals 0.194 $109,000$12,000

206 13571220

L 6 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

849 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

KENDAL W. TILLEY
849 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $115,4001 0.140 $128,100
$115,400Totals 0.140 $128,100$12,700

206 13571075

L 24 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

852 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES  LLC
3043 TOWNSGATE RD # 200
WESTLAKE VILLAGE  CA 91361-3027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $70,4001 0.140 $83,100
$70,400Totals 0.140 $83,100$12,700

206 13571080

L 25 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

856 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ZIERFUSS RENTALS  LLC
712 PRAIRIE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-1756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $125,7001 0.140 $138,400
$125,700Totals 0.140 $138,400$12,700

206 13571085

L 26 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

860 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARVIN D. GREER
860 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $93,4001 0.189 $105,300

$93,400Totals 0.189 $105,300$11,900
206 13580580

L 8 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

915 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROLANDO VILLALBA MORALES
915 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $110,3001 0.192 $127,200
$110,300Totals 0.192 $127,200$16,900

206 13580385

L 14 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED ALLEY  
ADJACENT EXC THAT CONVEYED IN VOL  157 PG 
566

0.193

918 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GORDON GOULD
2532 TILDEN AVE
DELAVAN  WI 53115-3660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $85,9001 0.189 $97,800
$85,900Totals 0.189 $97,800$11,900

206 13580575

L 7 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

921 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

KEVIN YOUNG A/K/A KEVIN D YOUN
528 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6124

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $107,6001 0.171 $122,800
$107,600Totals 0.171 $122,800$15,200

206 13580390

L 15 HOWARDS ADD

0.171

924 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DONALD RUFER
FAITH RUFER
924 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $89,4001 0.189 $101,300
$89,400Totals 0.189 $101,300$11,900

206 13580570

L 6 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

927 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANTHONY T. PARKER JR
JUSTINA J. PARKER
927 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $132,2001 0.171 $147,400
$132,200Totals 0.171 $147,400$15,200

206 13580395

L 16 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

928 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DENICE M. LARSON
928 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $114,4001 0.189 $126,300
$114,400Totals 0.189 $126,300$11,900

206 13580565

L 5 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

933 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JASIBE O. SANTIAGO-RUIZ
523 EAST ST
CLINTON  WI 53525-9000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $145,7001 0.171 $160,900

$145,700Totals 0.171 $160,900$15,200
206 13580400

L 17 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

934 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

KAMERON CASPER
934 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $105,7001 0.141 $114,900
$105,700Totals 0.141 $114,900$9,200

206 13580560

S 49.25 FT L 4 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.141

939 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WESEMANN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3711 W FOREST HILL AVE
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-8486

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $134,8001 0.171 $150,000
$134,800Totals 0.171 $150,000$15,200

206 13580405

L 18 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

940 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD J. JABLONSKI
SHARON JABLONSKI
940 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $134,8001 0.141 $144,000
$134,800Totals 0.141 $144,000$9,200

206 13580555

S 32.75 FT L 3 & N 16.50 FT L 4 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.141

943 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

BETTY J. TORPEN
943 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $104,9001 0.171 $120,100
$104,900Totals 0.171 $120,100$15,200

206 13580410

L 19 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

948 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

NGHIEU DUONG
948 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $105,2001 0.141 $114,400
$105,200Totals 0.141 $114,400$9,200

206 13580550

S 16.5 FT L 2 & N 33 FT L 3 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.142

949 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTINE ERGEN
2027 BLACKHAWK BLVD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $87,0001 0.141 $96,200
$87,000Totals 0.141 $96,200$9,200

206 13580545

N 49.5 FT L 2 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.142

953 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL A. CUELLAR
EUSTOLIA HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ
855 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $123,5001 0.171 $138,700

$123,500Totals 0.171 $138,700$15,200
206 13580415

L 20 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

954 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK SHEPHARD
954 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $74,0001 0.121 $83,600
$74,000Totals 0.121 $83,600$9,600

206 13580540

W 79.96 FT L 1 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.121

959 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $116,4001 0.171 $131,600
$116,400Totals 0.171 $131,600$15,200

206 13580420

L 21 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

960 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

JUANITA MONARREZ
960 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $82,2001 0.109 $89,600
$82,200Totals 0.109 $89,600$7,400

206 13581340

W 84.96 FT OF S 38 FT L 1 MOORES SUB PART OF B 
2 BALLS ADD AND PARCEL "B" OF PLAT OF SURVEY 
REC 09/04/2019 AS DOC 2135454 .035 AC M/L

0.109

1001 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTOPHER L. OLSON
SHANNON OLSON
1001 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $142,7001 0.109 $150,100
$142,700Totals 0.109 $150,100$7,400

206 13581460

N 37.93 FT OF W 84.90 FT L 1 MOORES SUB OF 
PART B 2 BALLS ADD ALSO PARCEL "A" OF PLAT OF 
SURVEY DOC 2135454 REC 09/04/2019 .035 AC M/L

0.109

1005 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CAITLYN R. ASHMUS
1005 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $33,7001 0.143 $43,100
$33,700Totals 0.143 $43,100$9,400

206 13581455

L 2 MOORES SUB OF PART B 2 BALLS ADD

0.143

1009 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SANDRA L. MANNING
SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $105,2001 0.140 $117,900
$105,200Totals 0.140 $117,900$12,700

206 13581260

L 15 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1014 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARGARITA DOMINGUEZ-RAMOS
MARIA A. VALENZUELA-SILVA
1014 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $115,8001 0.152 $125,700

$115,800Totals 0.152 $125,700$9,900
206 13581450

L 3 & S 3.37 FT M/L L 4 MOORES SUB OF PART B 2 
BALLS ADD

0.153

1015 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL S. GOECKS
MICHELLE L. GOECKS
1015 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $85,5001 0.140 $98,200
$85,500Totals 0.140 $98,200$12,700

206 13581265

L 16 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1020 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

LANCASTER INVESTMENTS  LLC
521 6TH ST
MONROE  WI 53566-1065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $93,0001 0.135 $101,900
$93,000Totals 0.135 $101,900$8,900

206 13581445

N 50 FT L 4 EXC S 3.37 FT M/L OF MOORES SUB OF 
PT B 2 BALLS ADD

0.134

1021 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $99,1001 0.140 $111,800
$99,100Totals 0.140 $111,800$12,700

206 13581270

L 17 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1024 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROMAN S. MIRELES
1024 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $115,7001 0.143 $125,100
$115,700Totals 0.143 $125,100$9,400

206 13581440

L 5 MOORES SUB OF PART B 2 BALLS ADD

0.143

1025 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CRAIG J. BRISTOL
1025 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $112,5001 0.144 $125,700
$112,500Totals 0.144 $125,700$13,200

206 13581275

L 18 & S 2 FT L 19 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.145

1028 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLES R. SCHULTZ
1028 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $86,5001 0.141 $95,700
$86,500Totals 0.141 $95,700$9,200

206 13581435

S 48.75 FT L 4 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.146

1031 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $101,9001 0.133 $114,100

$101,900Totals 0.133 $114,100$12,200
206 13581280

N 48 FT L 19 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.134

1034 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

NIKOLUS EHLERS
1034 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $71,9001 0.138 $81,000
$71,900Totals 0.138 $81,000$9,100

206 13581430

S 23.5 FT L 3 & N 25 FT L 4 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.139

1035 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN M. STEINER
9810 REDFIELD
ROSCOE  IL 61073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $86,0001 0.139 $98,700
$86,000Totals 0.139 $98,700$12,700

206 13581285

L 20 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1038 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GREEN VIEW RENTALS  LLC
86 GREEN VIEW DR
BELLEVILLE  WI 53508-9036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $122,2001 0.138 $131,300
$122,200Totals 0.138 $131,300$9,100

206 13581425

N 48.5 FT L 3 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.139

1041 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

REBECCA HEYDEMANN
ANNY HEYDEMANN
921 ASBURY AVE
EVANSTON  IL 60202-1637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $134,6001 0.208 $153,100
$134,600Totals 0.208 $153,100$18,500

206 13581290

L 21 & S 25 FT OF L 22 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.208

1046 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

THERESA C. OTTO
1046 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $90,0001 0.207 $102,800
$90,000Totals 0.207 $102,800$12,800

206 13581420

L 2 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.206

1047 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $111,3001 0.200 $129,200
$111,300Totals 0.200 $129,200$17,900

206 13581295

L 23 & N 25 FT L 22 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.195

1052 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $63,0001 0.072 $71,100

$63,000Totals 0.072 $71,100$8,100
206 12650355

E 80 FT OF N 38.5 FT OF S 1/2 L 2 B 9 ROCKWELLS 
ADD.

0.071

1112 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOAQUINA LAVARIEGA
1112 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $80,1001 0.141 $89,400
$80,100Totals 0.141 $89,400$9,300

206 12650570

L 10 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1113 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $118,2001 0.149 $131,300
$118,200Totals 0.149 $131,300$13,100

206 12650360

N 49.5 FT L 2 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.147

1116 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $96,2001 0.141 $105,500
$96,200Totals 0.141 $105,500$9,300

206 12650565

L 9 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1117 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

DORIS ANN PLEASANT
1117 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $159,2001 0.295 $184,000
$159,200Totals 0.295 $184,000$24,800

206 12650365

L 3 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.296

1122 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JERRY D. CAUDLE
JENNIFER CAUDLE
1122 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $104,4001 0.141 $113,700
$104,400Totals 0.141 $113,700$9,300

206 12650560

L 8 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1123 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

TERRY ZABEL
LAURA K. ZABEL
1123 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $98,3001 0.141 $107,600
$98,300Totals 0.141 $107,600$9,300

206 12650555

L 7 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1127 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

RICKY A. APPLEWHITE JR
1127 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $119,1001 0.141 $128,400

$119,100Totals 0.141 $128,400$9,300
206 12650550

L 6 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1133 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

KYLE B. O'CONNOR
1133 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $128,8001 0.295 $153,600
$128,800Totals 0.295 $153,600$24,800

206 12650375

L 4 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.297

1134 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

RANDALL K. ROTHENBUEHLER
1134 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $104,6001 0.141 $113,900
$104,600Totals 0.141 $113,900$9,300

206 12650545

L 5 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1137 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW P. FERONE
1137 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $137,8001 0.149 $150,900
$137,800Totals 0.149 $150,900$13,100

206 12650380

S 1/2 L 5 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1142 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JULIA K. GATES
1142 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,3001 0.141 $94,600
$85,300Totals 0.141 $94,600$9,300

206 12650540

L 4 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1143 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

GARY L. STEINHAGEN ET AL
2454 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $114,2001 0.149 $127,300
$114,200Totals 0.149 $127,300$13,100

206 12650385

N 1/2 L 5 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1146 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JASON HERSEY
AMBER HERSEY
1146 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $99,5001 0.141 $108,800
$99,500Totals 0.141 $108,800$9,300

206 12650535

L 3 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1147 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

LYLE AND SANDRA KRIESER FAMILY
1147 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $127,8001 0.149 $140,900

$127,800Totals 0.149 $140,900$13,100
206 12650390

S 1/2 L 6 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1152 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

CODY GOWMAN
1152 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $72,3001 0.141 $81,600
$72,300Totals 0.141 $81,600$9,300

206 12650530

L 2 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1153 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

MARLIN H. GREEN
1153 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $67,9001 0.141 $77,200
$67,900Totals 0.141 $77,200$9,300

206 12650525

L 1 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1157 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JEN PROPERTIES  LLC
1011 ELAINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2265

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $111,9001 0.140 $124,600
$111,900Totals 0.140 $124,600$12,700

206 12651295

L 13 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1202 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

HANNAH L. TILTON
1202 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $77,0001 0.140 $89,700
$77,000Totals 0.140 $89,700$12,700

206 12651300

L 14 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1206 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

CHERYL A. VALDES
1206 EIGHTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $69,4001 0.140 $82,100
$69,400Totals 0.140 $82,100$12,700

206 12651305

L 15 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1212 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

ARLENE N. WILLIAMS
8050 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $72,6001 0.140 $81,900
$72,600Totals 0.140 $81,900$9,300

206 12651520

L 10 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.140

1213 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JORGE L. ORTEGA
917 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $80,8001 0.140 $93,500

$80,800Totals 0.140 $93,500$12,700
206 12651310

L 16 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1216 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

KELLY ANN DRUETZLER
1521 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $105,9001 0.140 $115,200
$105,900Totals 0.140 $115,200$9,300

206 12651515

L 9 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1219 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $71,7001 0.140 $84,400
$71,700Totals 0.140 $84,400$12,700

206 12651315

L 17 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1222 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $104,9001 0.140 $114,200
$104,900Totals 0.140 $114,200$9,300

206 12651510

L 8 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1223 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

STEVEN A. WILLIAMS
1223 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $88,1001 0.140 $97,400
$88,100Totals 0.140 $97,400$9,300

206 12651505

L 7 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1227 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

MIKE M. COLLINS JR
1227 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $145,1001 0.140 $157,800
$145,100Totals 0.140 $157,800$12,700

206 12651320

L 18 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1228 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JASON GALD
1228 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $128,5001 0.140 $141,200
$128,500Totals 0.140 $141,200$12,700

206 12651325

L 19 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1232 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JEREMY W. DOYLE
1232 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $66,4001 0.140 $75,700

$66,400Totals 0.140 $75,700$9,300
206 12651500

L 6 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1233 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $88,1001 0.140 $100,800
$88,100Totals 0.140 $100,800$12,700

206 12651330

L 20 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1236 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

FERNANDO BADILLO
1236 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $82,4001 0.140 $91,700
$82,400Totals 0.140 $91,700$9,300

206 12651495

L 5 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1237 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $107,9001 0.140 $120,600
$107,900Totals 0.140 $120,600$12,700

206 12651335

L 21 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1242 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

NICHOLAS L. HINDERLITER
MELISSA J. HINDERLITER
1242 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $111,8001 0.140 $121,100
$111,800Totals 0.140 $121,100$9,300

206 12651490

L 4 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1243 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

SAMANTHA L. GATREL
1243 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $123,9002 0.140 $140,700
$123,900Totals 0.140 $140,700$16,800

206 12651340

L 22 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1246 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,1001 0.140 $92,400
$83,100Totals 0.140 $92,400$9,300

206 12651485

L 3 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1247 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $64,5001 0.140 $77,200

$64,500Totals 0.140 $77,200$12,700
206 12651345

L 23 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1252 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,1001 0.140 $96,400
$87,100Totals 0.140 $96,400$9,300

206 12651480

L 2 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1253 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

GEOVANI CASTELLANOS
1253 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $83,7001 0.140 $96,400
$83,700Totals 0.140 $96,400$12,700

206 12651350

L 24 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1256 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

LAURA BOOTH
CHARLES A. BOOTH JR
1256 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $96,0001 0.140 $105,300
$96,000Totals 0.140 $105,300$9,300

206 12660310

L 11 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.139

1301 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

VIRIDIANA SILVA PACHECO
1139 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $77,0001 0.150 $90,200
$77,000Totals 0.150 $90,200$13,200

206 12660225

L 12 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.152

1302 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

CHAD J. KEEPERS
CHRISTOPHER C. KEEPERS
2926 LUCERNE DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-0602

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $97,4001 0.150 $110,600
$97,400Totals 0.150 $110,600$13,200

206 12660230

L 13 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1306 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

ABEL FLORES
CRISELDA FLORES
1306 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $97,0001 0.140 $106,300
$97,000Totals 0.140 $106,300$9,300

206 12660390

L 10 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.140

1307 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

HEATHER M. WILCOX
1307 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $98,8001 0.150 $112,000

$98,800Totals 0.150 $112,000$13,200
206 12660235

L 14 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1312 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

WYATT E. JACKSON
1312 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $132,2001 0.140 $141,500
$132,200Totals 0.140 $141,500$9,300

206 12660385

L 9 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.140

1313 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

CORIANNA CONCIALDI
JILL A. MORRIS
1313 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $77,8001 0.150 $91,000
$77,800Totals 0.150 $91,000$13,200

206 12660240

L 15 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1316 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

THEODORE L. BALL
1316 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $69,8001 0.146 $79,400
$69,800Totals 0.146 $79,400$9,600

206 12660380

L 8 & S 2 FT L 7 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.146

1319 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $90,9001 0.150 $104,100
$90,900Totals 0.150 $104,100$13,200

206 12660245

L 16 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1322 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

DOREEN K. MAXTED
1322 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $83,5001 0.134 $92,500
$83,500Totals 0.134 $92,500$9,000

206 12660375

N 48 FT L 7 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.134

1325 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOANN E. KING
1325 EIGHTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $156,1001 0.189 $172,500
$156,100Totals 0.189 $172,500$16,400

206 12660250

L 17 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & E 1/2 & S 1/2 
RESPECTIVELY OF VACATED ALLEYS ON W  & N 
ADJACENT

0.189

1326 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHERYL E. RAYNER
1326 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $102,8001 0.146 $112,400

$102,800Totals 0.146 $112,400$9,600
206 12660370

L 6 B 9 DOWS ADD& S 2 FT OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.146

1327 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

KELLIE D. GRIFFIN
1327 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $136,4001 0.126 $144,900
$136,400Totals 0.126 $144,900$8,500

206 12660365

PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 5 B 9 DOWS ADD, COM 2 FT N 
OF NW COR L 6, TH NLY 45 FT, TH ELY 122 FT, TH 
SLY 45 FT, TH WLY 122 FT TO POB

0.126

1333 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

SEAN M. KENNEDY
1333 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $112,9001 0.153 $127,700
$112,900Totals 0.153 $127,700$14,800

206 12660255

L 1 ATLAS SUB OF PART B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.154

1334 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

JAY D. ENLOE
1334 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $77,0001 0.122 $89,000
$77,000Totals 0.122 $89,000$12,000

206 12660260

L 2 ATLAS SUB OF PART B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD, 
ALSO THE S 1 FT OF THE E 85 FT OF L 3

0.125

1340 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $77,0001 0.525 $97,100
$77,000Totals 0.525 $97,100$20,100

206 12670015

LOTS 1 & 2 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.526

1516 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $47,5001 0.342 $66,200
$47,500Totals 0.342 $66,200$18,700

206 12670045

LOTS 11 & 12 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.343

1517 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

SUSAN E. ENERSON
1517 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $46,7001 0.760 $71,600
$46,700Totals 0.760 $71,600$24,900

206 12670025

LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6 & S 1/2 RIDGELAND AVE VACATED 
ROCKVIEW ADD

0.758

1526 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $104,3001 0.405 $125,000

$104,300Totals 0.405 $125,000$20,700
206 12670061

LOTS 8, 9 & 10 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.405

1531 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $122,0001 0.337 $139,800
$122,000Totals 0.337 $139,800$17,800

206 12670365

LOTS 108 & 109 ROCKVIEW ADD ALSO THAT 
PORTION OF EIGHTH STR VACATED ADJACENT ON 
WEST

0.337

1601 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

PASCUAL AND MARIA GOMEZ 
FAMILY
1601 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,200 $01 0.354 $2,200
$0Totals 0.354 $2,200$2,200

206 12670355

PART OF 110 & N 1/2 RIDGELAND AVE VACATED 
ROCKVIEW ADD ALSO PART OF EIGHTH STR 
VACATED DAF; BEG AT THE CENTERLINE OF 

0.354

1602 Eighth St

Acres:Section: 26

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.770 $0
$0Totals 0.770 $0$0

206 11361050

L 15 B 1 BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK EX THE W 64.43 
FT IN EQUAL WIDTH

0.768

1011 Elaine Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JEN PROPERTIES  LLC
2803 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.530 $0
$0Totals 0.530 $0$0

206 11361200

L 1 B 2 BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK

0.528

1111 Elaine Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.018 $0
$0Totals 3.018 $0$0

206 11361500

RAILROAD R/W FROM THE CENTER-LINE TO W 
HART RD ON N TO CENTERLINE OF ELAINE DRIVE 
PROJECTED EASTERLY ON SOUTH

3.091

1201 Elaine Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $181,8001 0.292 $207,600
$181,800Totals 0.292 $207,600$25,800

206 11340510

L 7 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.292

1746 E Elaine Dr

Acres:Section: 13

NESTOR FABRICIO PAZ
1746 E ELAINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $88,9001 0.142 $101,700

$88,900Totals 0.142 $101,700$12,800
206 13570140

L 20 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

719 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $116,5001 0.142 $129,300
$116,500Totals 0.142 $129,300$12,800

206 13570135

L 19 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

723 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

KIRK BELL
723 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $102,1001 0.142 $114,900
$102,100Totals 0.142 $114,900$12,800

206 13570130

L 16 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

727 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $115,3001 0.142 $128,100
$115,300Totals 0.142 $128,100$12,800

206 13570125

L 15 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

733 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $88,7001 0.142 $101,500
$88,700Totals 0.142 $101,500$12,800

206 13570120

L 14 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

737 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

MARGARET F. HERBST
737 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $107,0001 0.142 $119,800
$107,000Totals 0.142 $119,800$12,800

206 13570115

L 13 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

743 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

CORY D. WELTON
743 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $117,9001 0.142 $130,700
$117,900Totals 0.142 $130,700$12,800

206 13570110

L 12 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

747 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS MELENDREZ PADILLA
ISABEL BOLANOS
747 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $97,0001 0.142 $109,800

$97,000Totals 0.142 $109,800$12,800
206 13570105

L 11 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

753 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

NICOLE A. SPRAYBERRY
JENNIFER SPRAYBERRY
753 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $98,9001 0.142 $111,700
$98,900Totals 0.142 $111,700$12,800

206 13570100

L 10 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

757 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

KATHERINE MINNICK
757 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $122,3001 0.132 $134,700
$122,300Totals 0.132 $134,700$12,400

206 13580025

L 14 LANES SECOND ADD

0.131

916 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

OMAR RODRIGUEZ
JANET RODRIGUEZ
N54 W7324 CIDER MILL CT
CEDARBURG  WI 53012-1737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $72,7001 0.151 $86,300
$72,700Totals 0.151 $86,300$13,600

206 13580240

L 9 LANES ADD

0.151

917 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

RICK L. SAUNDERS
917 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $131,1001 0.132 $143,500
$131,100Totals 0.132 $143,500$12,400

206 13580030

L 15 LANES SECOND ADD

0.132

920 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD J. STOCKS JR
MELISSA STOCKS
920 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $80,7001 0.151 $94,300
$80,700Totals 0.151 $94,300$13,600

206 13580235

L 8 LANES ADD

0.151

923 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $123,1001 0.131 $135,400
$123,100Totals 0.131 $135,400$12,300

206 13580035

L 16 LANES SECOND ADD

0.130

926 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

MARCOS BOLANOS-AGUILAR
CELIFLORA ADORNO-VILLALBA
926 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 443 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $119,4001 0.151 $133,000

$119,400Totals 0.151 $133,000$13,600
206 13580230

L 7 LANES ADD

0.151

927 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

ROGER G. TAYLOR
927 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $114,0001 0.131 $126,300
$114,000Totals 0.131 $126,300$12,300

206 13580040

L 17 LANES SECOND ADD

0.130

930 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

ROGER C. YAUN
DEBRA J. YAUN
930 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $166,2001 0.151 $179,800
$166,200Totals 0.151 $179,800$13,600

206 13580225

L 6 LANES ADD

0.151

933 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSHUA S. RICHARDSON
5688 BROAD ST
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9564

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $110,9001 0.130 $123,200
$110,900Totals 0.130 $123,200$12,300

206 13580045

L 18 LANES SECOND ADD

0.129

934 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD A. JOHNSON
934 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $125,9001 0.151 $139,500
$125,900Totals 0.151 $139,500$13,600

206 13580220

L 5 LANES ADD

0.151

939 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

LEON J. BOOTH
WILLIAM L. BOOTH
324 PARK AVE
ANTIOCH  IL 60002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $122,9001 0.130 $135,200
$122,900Totals 0.130 $135,200$12,300

206 13580050

L 19 LANES SECOND ADD

0.129

940 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

SANTIAGO BOLANOS
MARIA LOURDES OLIVARES
940 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $116,8001 0.151 $130,400
$116,800Totals 0.151 $130,400$13,600

206 13580215

L 4 LANES ADD

0.151

943 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

GEORGE L. VENARD
MARY ANN VENARD
943 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $121,4001 0.129 $133,600

$121,400Totals 0.129 $133,600$12,200
206 13580055

L 20 LANES SECOND ADD

0.128

944 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

KIYA BEYER
944 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $115,7001 0.151 $129,300
$115,700Totals 0.151 $129,300$13,600

206 13580210

L 3 LANES ADD

0.151

949 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

JOAQUIN SWIGGUM
CHRISTINA SWIGGUM
949 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $105,1001 0.127 $117,200
$105,100Totals 0.127 $117,200$12,100

206 13580060

L 21 LANES SECOND ADD

0.128

950 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

SARA C. MAYNARD
950 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $111,2001 0.151 $124,800
$111,200Totals 0.151 $124,800$13,600

206 13580205

L 2 LANES ADD

0.151

953 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

MATTHEW J. POLZIN
TISHAUNA M. POLZIN
953 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $133,1001 0.127 $145,200
$133,100Totals 0.127 $145,200$12,100

206 13580065

L 22 LANES SECOND ADD

0.127

954 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

GREGORY S. ZIEGELBAUER
954 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $118,1001 0.151 $131,700
$118,100Totals 0.151 $131,700$13,600

206 13580200

L 1 LANES ADD

0.151

959 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

MARCUS W. BOLD
959 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $97,2001 0.140 $109,900
$97,200Totals 0.140 $109,900$12,700

206 13580930

L 15 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1014 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

TYE M. GUSTINA
1643 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $102,2001 0.140 $114,900

$102,200Totals 0.140 $114,900$12,700
206 13581125

L 9 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1015 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

KENNETH HOPPER
DENISE HOPPER
1015 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $124,1001 0.140 $136,800
$124,100Totals 0.140 $136,800$12,700

206 13580935

L 16 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1018 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTOPHER CORNELL
CARLA CORNELL
1018 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $114,4001 0.140 $127,100
$114,400Totals 0.140 $127,100$12,700

206 13581120

L 8 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1019 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

RAMON MARIN
1019 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $122,3001 0.140 $135,000
$122,300Totals 0.140 $135,000$12,700

206 13580940

L 17 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1022 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES C. ROE
1022 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $68,0001 0.140 $80,700
$68,000Totals 0.140 $80,700$12,700

206 13581115

L 7 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1025 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

THOMAS S. WITTE SR
1025 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $110,1001 0.140 $122,800
$110,100Totals 0.140 $122,800$12,700

206 13580945

L 18 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1028 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

LOU ANN LAVIGNE
1028 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $100,6001 0.139 $113,300
$100,600Totals 0.139 $113,300$12,700

206 13581110

L 6 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1029 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN E. BLOMQUIST
CHRISTINE BLOMQUIST
1029 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $83,5001 0.139 $96,200

$83,500Totals 0.139 $96,200$12,700
206 13580950

L 19 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1034 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK E. HIRST
DONNA A. HIRST
1034 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $96,5001 0.139 $109,200
$96,500Totals 0.139 $109,200$12,700

206 13581105

L 5 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1035 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $101,7001 0.139 $114,400
$101,700Totals 0.139 $114,400$12,700

206 13581100

L 4 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1039 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

BRADLEY D. SHERER
1039 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $132,0001 0.139 $144,700
$132,000Totals 0.139 $144,700$12,700

206 13580955

L 20 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1040 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

CARLOS M. MARTINEZ
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $108,2001 0.139 $120,900
$108,200Totals 0.139 $120,900$12,700

206 13580960

L 21 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1044 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL A. GOODWIN
DEBRA D. GOODWIN
1044 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $109,2001 0.139 $121,900
$109,200Totals 0.139 $121,900$12,700

206 13581095

L 3 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1045 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

WEST PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LLC
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563-9477

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,000 $02 0.113 $4,000
$0Totals 0.113 $4,000$4,000

206 13581090

W 70 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.106

1049 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 35

ROSARIO ESCALERA
1917 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $106,3001 0.141 $119,100

$106,300Totals 0.141 $119,100$12,800
206 12650025

L 16 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1114 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

GUILLERMO GUTIERREZ
1114 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $95,3001 0.148 $109,400
$95,300Totals 0.148 $109,400$14,100

206 12650245

L 10 & S 9 FT L 9 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.139

1115 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

CARLY M. FOAT
ERIC L. ALTIZER
1115 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4316

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,2001 0.141 $105,000
$92,200Totals 0.141 $105,000$12,800

206 12650030

L 17 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1118 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN MEEKER
JENNIFER MEEKER
3390 SPRING VALLEY RD
DODGEVILLE  WI 53533-8851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $160,6001 0.103 $170,600
$160,600Totals 0.103 $170,600$10,000

206 12650240

N 41 FT L 9 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.114

1119 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $88,5001 0.141 $101,300
$88,500Totals 0.141 $101,300$12,800

206 12650035

L 18 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1122 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL FRISCH
JENNIE FRISCH
1122 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $81,9001 0.125 $93,900
$81,900Totals 0.125 $93,900$12,000

206 12650235

L 8 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.127

1125 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

SCOTT A. SCHUMACHER
3479 W CREEDY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8763

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $97,6001 0.141 $110,400
$97,600Totals 0.141 $110,400$12,800

206 12650040

L 19 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1128 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

AMY WILLIAMS
1128 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $99,5001 0.125 $111,500

$99,500Totals 0.125 $111,500$12,000
206 12650230

L 7 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.126

1129 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $104,1001 0.141 $116,900
$104,100Totals 0.141 $116,900$12,800

206 12650045

L 20 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1134 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTINE M. CHRISTOPHERSON
1134 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $82,2001 0.125 $94,200
$82,200Totals 0.125 $94,200$12,000

206 12650225

L 6 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.126

1135 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL J. BAER
MATTHEW S. RUCH
2541 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $84,8001 0.141 $97,600
$84,800Totals 0.141 $97,600$12,800

206 12650050

L 21 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1138 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES R. KRAFJACK
1138 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $97,4001 0.125 $109,400
$97,400Totals 0.125 $109,400$12,000

206 12650220

L 5 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.125

1139 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

LARRY D. MCGLASSON
1139 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4316

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $104,3001 0.124 $116,300
$104,300Totals 0.124 $116,300$12,000

206 12650215

L 4 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.125

1143 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE STE 5
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3889

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $88,8001 0.141 $101,600
$88,800Totals 0.141 $101,600$12,800

206 12650055

L 22 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1144 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $100,0001 0.141 $112,800

$100,000Totals 0.141 $112,800$12,800
206 12650060

L 23 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1148 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

SCOTT G. LANZENDORFER
1148 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.123 $0
$0Totals 0.123 $0$0

206 12650210

L 3 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.125

1149 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $100,4001 0.141 $113,200
$100,400Totals 0.141 $113,200$12,800

206 12650065

L 24 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1154 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

VINCENT BOWN
CAROLYN L. BOWN
1154 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $118,4001 0.102 $127,700
$118,400Totals 0.102 $127,700$9,300

206 12650070

L 25 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.102

1156 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW T. BOWN
HEATHER R. BOWN
1156 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,9001 0.141 $123,700
$110,900Totals 0.141 $123,700$12,800

206 12650935

L 12 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1202 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

KATHLEEN M POHL REVOCABLE 
TRUS
1202 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $101,4001 0.141 $114,200
$101,400Totals 0.141 $114,200$12,800

206 12650940

L 11 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1206 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

GREG WHITT
CORDIA WHITT
1206 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $98,6001 0.125 $110,600
$98,600Totals 0.125 $110,600$12,000

206 12651165

L 14 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1207 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

ERIN L. SEARS
1207 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $109,8001 0.141 $122,600

$109,800Totals 0.141 $122,600$12,800
206 12650945

L 10 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1212 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

KATHLEEN H. BULLOCK
1212 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $117,5001 0.125 $129,500
$117,500Totals 0.125 $129,500$12,000

206 12651160

L 15 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1213 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSE A. SALAZAR
1213 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $89,6001 0.125 $101,600
$89,600Totals 0.125 $101,600$12,000

206 12651155

L 16 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1217 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

DLF II  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $91,4001 0.141 $104,200
$91,400Totals 0.141 $104,200$12,800

206 12650950

L 9 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1218 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSH WILLS
TONI WILLS
985 GLENWAY RD
OREGON  WI 53575-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $89,9001 0.141 $102,700
$89,900Totals 0.141 $102,700$12,800

206 12650955

L 8 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1222 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

STEVE M. STEINER
9810 REDFIELD DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-1342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $83,0001 0.125 $95,000
$83,000Totals 0.125 $95,000$12,000

206 12651150

L 17 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1223 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

GRANT  LLC
C/O KEVIN GRANT
PO BOX 95
JANESVILLE, WI 53547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $83,9001 0.141 $96,700
$83,900Totals 0.141 $96,700$12,800

206 12650960

L 7 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1228 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

PRESTON CHASE LASKA
1228 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $143,6001 0.125 $155,600

$143,600Totals 0.125 $155,600$12,000
206 12651145

L 18 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1229 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM R. HENTHORN
SHAWNA L. HENTHORN
1229 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $95,2001 0.141 $108,000
$95,200Totals 0.141 $108,000$12,800

206 12650965

L 6 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1232 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

DENNIS P. STEARNS
DARLA L. STEARNS
94 AUTUMNWOOD DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $119,3001 0.125 $131,300
$119,300Totals 0.125 $131,300$12,000

206 12651140

L 19 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1233 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

ZACHARY S. LAMB
1233 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $105,8001 0.141 $118,600
$105,800Totals 0.141 $118,600$12,800

206 12650970

L 5 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1236 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES E. HUBER
1236 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $96,4001 0.125 $108,400
$96,400Totals 0.125 $108,400$12,000

206 12651135

L 20 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1237 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

CURTIS W. BRANNON
DAWN BRANNON
2108 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $83,3001 0.141 $96,100
$83,300Totals 0.141 $96,100$12,800

206 12650975

L 4 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1242 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS  L
836 N MARION AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $88,0001 0.125 $100,000
$88,000Totals 0.125 $100,000$12,000

206 12651130

L 21 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1243 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID D. KONOWAL
1243 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $70,6001 0.125 $82,600

$70,600Totals 0.125 $82,600$12,000
206 12651125

L 22 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1247 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

ANITA L. WEIMER
1247 ELEVENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $120,3001 0.141 $133,100
$120,300Totals 0.141 $133,100$12,800

206 12650980

L 3 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.140

1248 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

ROYDEN GILBERT NELSON
1248 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $68,3001 0.141 $81,100
$68,300Totals 0.141 $81,100$12,800

206 12650985

L 2 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.141

1252 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

DEAUNDRE R. BOLTON
1252 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $164,0001 0.144 $177,900
$164,000Totals 0.144 $177,900$13,900

206 12660015

L 13 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.144

1305 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

CENDY HARRELL
1305 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $244,4001 0.235 $266,000
$244,400Totals 0.235 $266,000$21,600

206 12660076

S 10 FT L 2 OF LOT 14 FAIRWAY HILLS CSM VOL 1  
PG 42 & L 1  OF LOT 14 CSM VOL 1  PG 42

0.236

1313 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

WAYNE EUGENE GUSTINA AND 
PRISH
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $132,2001 0.000 $149,200
$132,200Totals 0.000 $149,200$17,000

206 12660011

UNIT A OF THE SHELLY, A CONDOMINIUM F/K/A L 2 
CSM VOL 1 PG 37

0.244

1314 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

JANICE L. SHULTZ
1314 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $136,0001 0.000 $153,000
$136,000Totals 0.000 $153,000$17,000

206 12660012

 UNIT B OF THE SHELLY, A CONDOMINIUM F/K/A L 2 
CSM VOL 1 PG 37

0.244

1316 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL L. MEREDITH
DEBRA L. MEREDITH
1316 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $201,4001 0.198 $219,900

$201,400Totals 0.198 $219,900$18,500
206 12660074

S 5 FT L 3 OF LOT 14 FAIRWAY HILLS CSM VOL 1 PG 
42 & L 2 OF LOT 14 FAIRWAY HILLS CSM VOL 1 PG 42 
EX S 10 FT

0.199

1321 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

MARTHA A. TATGE
1321 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $241,4001 0.242 $262,000
$241,400Totals 0.242 $262,000$20,600

206 12660013

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PG 37

0.240

1324 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

CHERYL A. LICARY
1324 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $180,3001 0.198 $198,800
$180,300Totals 0.198 $198,800$18,500

206 12660072

L 3 OF LOT 14 FAIRWAY HILLS CSM VOL 1 PG 42 EX 
S 5 FT

0.199

1331 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

TERRY A KAROW TRUST DATED 
JANU
1331 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $204,0001 0.241 $224,500
$204,000Totals 0.241 $224,500$20,500

206 12660014

L 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 37

0.237

1332 Eleventh St

Acres:Section: 26

KHYLA D. MCALLISTER
1332 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $85,9001 0.064 $91,800
$85,900Totals 0.064 $91,800$5,900

206 13570375

N 42 FT L 18 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS 
ADD

0.064

712 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JENNAERIC  LLC
7214 ARCTIC FOX DR
MADISON  WI 53719-6217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $100,2001 0.076 $107,000
$100,200Totals 0.076 $107,000$6,800

206 13570570

N 40 FT L 15 B 6 WALKERS ADD AND PART OF L 14 
COM AT SW COR SD LOT, TH NLY 10 FT, ELY 65.98 
FT, SLY 10 FT & WLY 65.98 FT TO P O B

0.076

713 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JUDITH P. BRODERICK
713 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $110,7001 0.185 $122,200
$110,700Totals 0.185 $122,200$11,500

206 13570565

L 14 B 6 WALKERS ADD EX COM AT SW CORNER L  
14, TH NLY 10 FT, TH ELY 65.98 FT, TH SLY 10 FT, 
TH WLY 65.98 FT TO P O B

0.185

717 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL L. SAARI
717 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,700 $65,1001 0.085 $70,800

$65,100Totals 0.085 $70,800$5,700
206 13570385

N 24 FT L 13 & S 4 FT L 12 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 
WALKERS ADD

0.085

718 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $168,1001 0.200 $180,400
$168,100Totals 0.200 $180,400$12,300

206 13570560

L 11 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

723 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $92,3001 0.188 $103,900
$92,300Totals 0.188 $103,900$11,600

206 13570390

N 62 FT L 12 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS 
ADD

0.188

724 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MARCO A. FLORES
DAISY S. ORTIZ
724 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $139,7001 0.200 $152,000
$139,700Totals 0.200 $152,000$12,300

206 13570395

L 9 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

730 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS  L
836 N MARION AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $79,9001 0.200 $92,200
$79,900Totals 0.200 $92,200$12,300

206 13570555

L 10 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

731 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

FI 731 ELM BELOIT  LLC
114 S MAIN ST
FOND DU LAC  WI 54935-4229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $173,1001 0.200 $185,400
$173,100Totals 0.200 $185,400$12,300

206 13570400

L 8 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

736 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

NICOLE KING
ETHAN HENKEL
736 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $98,7001 0.200 $111,000
$98,700Totals 0.200 $111,000$12,300

206 13570550

L 7 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

737 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MISHAR PROPERTIES  LLC
5212 S STATE RD 213
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $259,8001 0.200 $272,100

$259,800Totals 0.200 $272,100$12,300
206 13570405

L 5 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

742 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $97,7001 0.200 $110,000
$97,700Totals 0.200 $110,000$12,300

206 13570545

L 6 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

745 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $77,1001 0.200 $89,400
$77,100Totals 0.200 $89,400$12,300

206 13570410

L 4 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

0.200

750 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ANN M. VALADEZ
750 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $100,7001 0.200 $113,000
$100,700Totals 0.200 $113,000$12,300

206 13570540

L 3 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

751 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUBLE D HOLDINGS  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $104,2001 0.200 $116,500
$104,200Totals 0.200 $116,500$12,300

206 13570415

L 1 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5  WALKERS ADD

0.200

756 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JONATHAN M. MOLAS MARTINEZ
JANE C. MOLAS
2255 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $128,8001 0.139 $139,000
$128,800Totals 0.139 $139,000$10,200

206 13570535

W 92 FT L 2 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.139

757 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA I. RAMIREZ
757 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5302

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $122,2001 0.160 $133,100
$122,200Totals 0.160 $133,100$10,900

206 13571155

E 109 FT L 20 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.161

802 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

SAL'S RENTALS  LLC
10030 E RACHEL DR
CLINTON  WI 53525-8663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,400 $143,5001 0.147 $153,900

$143,500Totals 0.147 $153,900$10,400
206 13571260

W 100 FT L 19 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.148

803 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

GRANT  LLC
PO BOX 95
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0095

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $97,3001 0.194 $109,300
$97,300Totals 0.194 $109,300$12,000

206 13571160

L 17 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

810 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES A. BANKS
810 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $127,0001 0.194 $139,000
$127,000Totals 0.194 $139,000$12,000

206 13571375

L 18 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

811 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $78,9001 0.194 $90,900
$78,900Totals 0.194 $90,900$12,000

206 13571370

L 15 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

815 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MOISES CASTRO
815 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $87,5001 0.194 $99,500
$87,500Totals 0.194 $99,500$12,000

206 13571165

L 16 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

816 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

NOE JAIMES JR
816 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $101,3001 0.194 $113,300
$101,300Totals 0.194 $113,300$12,000

206 13571170

L 13 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

822 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLES W. LEWIS
MELISSA K. HENRICKSEN
822 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $105,4001 0.188 $117,000
$105,400Totals 0.188 $117,000$11,600

206 13571365

S 62.02 FT L 14 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.188

823 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ
AMY L. FRENTZEL
823 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,800 $97,2001 0.103 $104,000

$97,200Totals 0.103 $104,000$6,800
206 13571360

S 1/2 L 11 & N 2 FT 4 IN L 14 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.104

827 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

LORI S. BITTORF
827 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $82,6001 0.194 $94,600
$82,600Totals 0.194 $94,600$12,000

206 13571175

L 12 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

830 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

PAMELA K. MCMAHON
830 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $74,8001 0.097 $81,300
$74,800Totals 0.097 $81,300$6,500

206 13571355

N 1/2 L 11 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.098

831 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT C. PASK
831 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $108,0001 0.194 $120,000
$108,000Totals 0.194 $120,000$12,000

206 13571180

L 9 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

834 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ANTHONY L. CONNERS II
834 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $93,6001 0.194 $105,600
$93,600Totals 0.194 $105,600$12,000

206 13571350

L 10 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

835 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

DEVIN G. SCHUMACHER
1568 S BRENTWOOD ST
LAKEWOOD  CO 80232-6730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $133,1001 0.194 $145,100
$133,100Totals 0.194 $145,100$12,000

206 13571345

L 7 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

841 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

BARBARA J. BELL
841 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $101,6001 0.194 $113,600
$101,600Totals 0.194 $113,600$12,000

206 13571185

L 8 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

842 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MARGARITA CASTANEDO
842 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $112,1001 0.194 $124,100

$112,100Totals 0.194 $124,100$12,000
206 13571340

L 6 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

847 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

FRANCISCO GILES
847 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $119,7001 0.194 $131,700
$119,700Totals 0.194 $131,700$12,000

206 13571190

L 5 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

848 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MEGAN SCHULTZ
848 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $129,0001 0.194 $141,000
$129,000Totals 0.194 $141,000$12,000

206 13571195

L 4 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

854 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

CARMEN MARTINEZ
YOLANDA MARTINEZ
854 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $100,9001 0.194 $112,900
$100,900Totals 0.194 $112,900$12,000

206 13571335

L 3 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

855 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

RENA M. NUGENT
855 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $90,7001 0.113 $99,800
$90,700Totals 0.113 $99,800$9,100

206 13571200

E 77 FT L 1 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.114

860 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $101,3001 0.150 $112,000
$101,300Totals 0.150 $112,000$10,700

206 13580485

E 68 FT L 10 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.149

904 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

IYAD NABHAN
607 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,2001 0.189 $136,100
$124,200Totals 0.189 $136,100$11,900

206 13580585

S 60 FT L 9 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.172

905 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,000 $98,3001 0.103 $105,300

$98,300Totals 0.103 $105,300$7,000
206 13580690

N 36 FT L 9 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.103

909 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES PECK INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 670
CLINTON  WI 53525-0670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $84,8001 0.123 $93,000
$84,800Totals 0.123 $93,000$8,200

206 13580685

S 43 FT L 8 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.123

911 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFE SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $92,9001 0.189 $104,800
$92,900Totals 0.189 $104,800$11,900

206 13580490

L 11 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

912 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $75,4001 0.129 $84,000
$75,400Totals 0.129 $84,000$8,600

206 13580680

S 22 FT L 7 & N 23 FT L 8 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.129

917 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTINE A. WILKE
15 JACKMAN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $110,1001 0.189 $122,000
$110,100Totals 0.189 $122,000$11,900

206 13580495

L 12 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

920 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

COURTNEY J. ORR
920 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $84,2001 0.126 $92,600
$84,200Totals 0.126 $92,600$8,400

206 13580675

N 44 FT L 7 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.126

921 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

CARLSON REALTY I  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $89,3001 0.189 $101,200
$89,300Totals 0.189 $101,200$11,900

206 13580500

L 13 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

926 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $114,5001 0.189 $126,400

$114,500Totals 0.189 $126,400$11,900
206 13580670

L 6 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.189

927 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

KENNETH L. ANDERSON
927 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $90,0001 0.189 $101,900
$90,000Totals 0.189 $101,900$11,900

206 13580505

L 14 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

932 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MA CRISTINA TAVOR-DOMINGUEZ
932 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $103,4001 0.167 $113,900
$103,400Totals 0.167 $113,900$10,500

206 13580665

S 55 FT L 5 B 4 BALLS ADD & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ 
ON EAST

0.166

933 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

RICARDO PEREZ
SHERI PEREZ
933 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $119,9001 0.167 $130,400
$119,900Totals 0.167 $130,400$10,500

206 13580660

S 44 FT L 4 & N 11 FT L 5 B 4 BALLS ADD & W 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ ON EAST

0.166

937 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

KELSEY M. YOUNG
937 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $84,7001 0.189 $96,600
$84,700Totals 0.189 $96,600$11,900

206 13580510

L 15 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

940 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

940 ELM  LLC
940 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $121,7001 0.167 $132,200
$121,700Totals 0.167 $132,200$10,500

206 13580655

S 33 FT L 3 & N 22 FT L 4 B 4 BALLS ADD & W 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ ON EAST

0.166

945 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

CIE GIE THORNTON
945 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $107,7001 0.189 $119,600
$107,700Totals 0.189 $119,600$11,900

206 13580515

L 16 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

946 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

COURTNEY M. DAHLBERG
946 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $110,0001 0.167 $120,500

$110,000Totals 0.167 $120,500$10,500
206 13580650

S 22 FT L 2 & N 33 FT L 3 B 4 BALLS ADD & W 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ ON EAST

0.166

949 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT LATOUR
LINDA M. LATOUR
949 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $82,4001 0.189 $94,300
$82,400Totals 0.189 $94,300$11,900

206 13580520

L 17 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.189

950 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

LINDA ADAMS
950 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $77,8001 0.167 $88,300
$77,800Totals 0.167 $88,300$10,500

206 13580645

S 11 FT L 1 & N 44 FT L 2 B 4 BALLS ADD & W 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ ON EAST

0.166

953 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

GARY B. SCHENCK
953 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $148,7001 0.121 $158,300
$148,700Totals 0.121 $158,300$9,600

206 13580525

E 79.96 FT L 18 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.121

958 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT LANGE
1788 OAKVIEW DR
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-3357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $84,7001 0.167 $95,200
$84,700Totals 0.167 $95,200$10,500

206 13580640

N 55 FT L 1 B 4 BALLS ADD & W 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ 
ON EAST

0.166

961 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL L. FARRELL
961 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $83,7001 0.084 $90,900
$83,700Totals 0.084 $90,900$7,200

206 13581355

E 75 FT OF S 49 FT L 9 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.084

1002 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS S. ANDERSON
1002 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $65,9001 0.141 $75,100
$65,900Totals 0.141 $75,100$9,200

206 13581360

S 20 FT L 10 & N 28.86 FT L 9 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.141

1006 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

LUCIANO OCAMPO
1006 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $105,2001 0.189 $117,100

$105,200Totals 0.189 $117,100$11,900
206 13581585

L 7 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.189

1011 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD J. ZIERFUSS
1011 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $116,0001 0.178 $127,300
$116,000Totals 0.178 $127,300$11,300

206 13581365

N 46 FT L 10 & S 16 FT L 11 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.178

1012 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $130,2001 0.143 $139,600
$130,200Totals 0.143 $139,600$9,400

206 13581370

N 50 FT L 11 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.143

1018 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JORGE R. TENORIO DIAZ
304 VERNAL AVE
MILTON  WI 53563-1249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $01 0.189 $11,900
$0Totals 0.189 $11,900$11,900

206 13581580

L 6 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.189

1019 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JUDELLE J. SCHOBER
RAYMOND E. MURPHY
1025 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $97,6001 0.189 $109,500
$97,600Totals 0.189 $109,500$11,900

206 13581575

L 5 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.189

1025 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

JUDELLE J. SCHOBER
RAYMOND E. MURPHY
1025 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $89,0001 0.189 $100,900
$89,000Totals 0.189 $100,900$11,900

206 13581375

L 12 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.189

1026 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

SARAH CRUZ
1026 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $102,8001 0.143 $112,200
$102,800Totals 0.143 $112,200$9,400

206 13581380

S 50 FT L 13 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.143

1030 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

SALVADOR BOLANOS
1030 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,200 $122,1001 0.123 $130,300

$122,100Totals 0.123 $130,300$8,200
206 13581570

S 1/2 L 4 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.127

1031 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
JENNIFER ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $84,5001 0.123 $92,700
$84,500Totals 0.123 $92,700$8,200

206 13581565

N 1/2 L 4 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.127

1035 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

SHARON K. NELSON
1035 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $100,3001 0.143 $109,700
$100,300Totals 0.143 $109,700$9,400

206 13581385

L 13 EX S 50 FT & PART L 14 B 2 BALLS ADD COM SW 
COR L 14, TH ELY ON S LE TO SE COR, TH NLY ON E 
LE 16.25 FT, TH WLY TO A PT ON W LE 20.92 FT N OF 

0.143

1036 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA EDITH SALGADO VAZQUEZ
1036 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $89,4001 0.138 $98,500
$89,400Totals 0.138 $98,500$9,100

206 13581560

S 48 FT L 3 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.137

1039 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

CARL A. SANDO
TERESA SANDO
1039 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $91,8001 0.155 $101,900
$91,800Totals 0.155 $101,900$10,100

206 13581390

PART L 14 B 2 BALL ADD COM NE COR L 14, TH WLY 
124.8 FT, TH SLY 51.08 FT, TH ELY 124.8 FT M/L, TH 
NLY 55.75 FT TO POB

0.153

1040 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

BRANDON HANSOW
1040 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $82,4001 0.138 $91,500
$82,400Totals 0.138 $91,500$9,100

206 13581555

N 24 FT L 3 & S 24 FT L 2 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.137

1043 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

VANESSA L VOSS TRUST
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,6001 0.207 $112,400
$99,600Totals 0.207 $112,400$12,800

206 13581395

L 15 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.206

1048 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,700 $74,4001 0.074 $81,100

$74,400Totals 0.074 $81,100$6,700
206 13581550

W 66.70 FT OF N 48 FT L 2 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.073

1049 Elm St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIAN J. NORWOOD
1049 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $120,7001 0.141 $130,000
$120,700Totals 0.141 $130,000$9,300

206 12650575

L 12 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1101 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JAVIER O. SAUCEDO
ANGELA R. SAUCEDO
1101 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $159,5001 0.141 $168,800
$159,500Totals 0.141 $168,800$9,300

206 12650465

L 13 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1102 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

VINCENT L. PHILLIPS
JENNIFER C. PHILLIPS
1836 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $79,5001 0.141 $88,800
$79,500Totals 0.141 $88,800$9,300

206 12650470

L 14 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1106 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

EDWARD F. HICKS
1106 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $81,2001 0.141 $90,500
$81,200Totals 0.141 $90,500$9,300

206 12650695

L 11 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1107 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

RODRIGO VEGA DE JESUS
ALMA ROSA CACIQUE
1107 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $109,6001 0.141 $118,900
$109,600Totals 0.141 $118,900$9,300

206 12650475

L 15 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1112 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

CHERYL L WILSON REVOCABLE 
TRUS
2228 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,4001 0.141 $96,700
$87,400Totals 0.141 $96,700$9,300

206 12650690

L 10 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1113 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

CHARLES J. RUSH
N7184 FAVILLE RD
LAKE MILLS  WI 53551-9619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 465 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $25,4001 0.141 $34,700

$25,400Totals 0.141 $34,700$9,300
206 12650480

L 16 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1116 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUG CARTLAND
107 GRACE ST
SHARON  WI 53585-9624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $97,6001 0.141 $106,900
$97,600Totals 0.141 $106,900$9,300

206 12650685

L 9 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1117 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DENISE L. HORTER
1117 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $139,9001 0.141 $149,200
$139,900Totals 0.141 $149,200$9,300

206 12650485

L 17 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1122 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DARLA L. RICHARDS
1122 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $76,8001 0.141 $86,100
$76,800Totals 0.141 $86,100$9,300

206 12650680

L 8 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1123 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

BRETT A. PICCIONE
1123 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $102,6001 0.141 $111,900
$102,600Totals 0.141 $111,900$9,300

206 12650675

L 7 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1127 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

RAUL CASIQUE MONTES
JENNY C. HOOPLE
1300 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $108,4001 0.141 $117,700
$108,400Totals 0.141 $117,700$9,300

206 12650490

L 18 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1128 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JAIME J. CASTILLO
1128 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $165,3001 0.141 $174,600
$165,300Totals 0.141 $174,600$9,300

206 12650495

L 19 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1132 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES C. SCHULTZ
1132 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 466 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $114,0001 0.147 $123,700

$114,000Totals 0.147 $123,700$9,700
206 12650670

L 6 & S 2 FT L 5 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.146

1133 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

MARIA D. MAGANA
1146 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,2001 0.141 $94,500
$85,200Totals 0.141 $94,500$9,300

206 12650500

L 20 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1136 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

GABRIEL T. ORONA
MARIA J. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $96,6001 0.136 $105,600
$96,600Totals 0.136 $105,600$9,000

206 12650665

N 47.7 FT L 5 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.135

1137 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH C. HANSEN ET AL
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $113,4001 0.141 $122,700
$113,400Totals 0.141 $122,700$9,300

206 12650505

L 21 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1142 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

TONYA LEE ANDERSON
1142 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,3001 0.141 $93,600
$84,300Totals 0.141 $93,600$9,300

206 12650660

L 4 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1143 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

QUAD D 57  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $124,3001 0.141 $133,600
$124,300Totals 0.141 $133,600$9,300

206 12650510

L 22 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1146 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

MARIA D. MAGANA
1146 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $97,4001 0.141 $106,700
$97,400Totals 0.141 $106,700$9,300

206 12650655

L 3 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1147 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

SDS INVESTMENTS  LLC
W170 S7281 MEADOW DR
MUSKEGO  WI 53150-9406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $112,3001 0.141 $121,600

$112,300Totals 0.141 $121,600$9,300
206 12650515

L 23 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1150 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JORDAN L. MCINTEE
1150 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $93,7001 0.141 $103,000
$93,700Totals 0.141 $103,000$9,300

206 12650650

L 2 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1153 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

TYRONE L. KARL
1345 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $135,9001 0.141 $145,200
$135,900Totals 0.141 $145,200$9,300

206 12650520

L 24 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1156 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

KIMBERLY L. BEEBE F/K/A REYNOL
1156 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $89,9001 0.141 $99,200
$89,900Totals 0.141 $99,200$9,300

206 12650645

L 1 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1157 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

MARIA M. CONTRERAZ
1157 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $109,9001 0.140 $119,200
$109,900Totals 0.140 $119,200$9,300

206 12651415

L 13 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.140

1202 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

TERRI L. TOWNSEND
1202 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $99,8001 0.140 $109,100
$99,800Totals 0.140 $109,100$9,300

206 12651530

L 12 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1203 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

GARY MCINTEE
1203 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $43,5001 0.140 $52,800
$43,500Totals 0.140 $52,800$9,300

206 12651650

L 11 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1207 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

THE GREENBERG INCOME TRUST  
U/
9751 W COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $84,7001 0.140 $94,000

$84,700Totals 0.140 $94,000$9,300
206 12651420

L 14 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.140

1208 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

NORMAN BECKIUS
YVONNE BECKIUS
1208 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $127,4001 0.140 $136,700
$127,400Totals 0.140 $136,700$9,300

206 12651425

L 15 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.140

1212 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD R & KAREN A SAUNDERS 
RE
C/O DONALD R. SAUNDERS
2781 FULLER DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-6920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,5001 0.140 $93,800
$84,500Totals 0.140 $93,800$9,300

206 12651645

L 10 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1213 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

LORAINE R. REED
1213 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $113,9001 0.140 $123,200
$113,900Totals 0.140 $123,200$9,300

206 12651430

L 16 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1216 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

MARCOS PEREZ
1216 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,0001 0.140 $96,300
$87,000Totals 0.140 $96,300$9,300

206 12651640

L 9 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1217 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JAY WILLIAMS
DONNA WILLIAMS
1217 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $158,1001 0.140 $167,400
$158,100Totals 0.140 $167,400$9,300

206 12651435

L 17 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1222 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

RANDY L. GINNER
1222 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,9001 0.140 $95,200
$85,900Totals 0.140 $95,200$9,300

206 12651635

L 8 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1223 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSE A. AVILA
MITCHELL AVILA
1223 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $88,8001 0.140 $98,100

$88,800Totals 0.140 $98,100$9,300
206 12651440

L 18 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1226 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

PETER V CONLEY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
C/O PETER V. CONLEY
1226 ELM ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,2001 0.140 $93,500
$84,200Totals 0.140 $93,500$9,300

206 12651630

L 7 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1227 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTOPHER A. LEMKE
1227 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $149,5001 0.140 $158,800
$149,500Totals 0.140 $158,800$9,300

206 12651445

L 19 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1232 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

FALLON REVOCABLE TRUST
1232 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $94,5001 0.140 $103,800
$94,500Totals 0.140 $103,800$9,300

206 12651625

L 6 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1233 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

KEVIN P. REECE
ELLEN K. REECE
2286 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $99,8001 0.140 $109,100
$99,800Totals 0.140 $109,100$9,300

206 12651620

L 5 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1237 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $100,2001 0.140 $109,500
$100,200Totals 0.140 $109,500$9,300

206 12651450

L 20 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1238 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JENNIFER J. STILEN
1238 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $91,0001 0.140 $100,300
$91,000Totals 0.140 $100,300$9,300

206 12651455

L 21 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1242 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

LACEY L. DISCH
1242 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $87,0001 0.140 $96,300

$87,000Totals 0.140 $96,300$9,300
206 12651615

L 4 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1243 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

EFFICA BAY  LLC
ATTN KEVIN BAKER  MANAGER
5506 DAHLEN DR
MADISON  WI 53705-1342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $118,7001 0.140 $128,000
$118,700Totals 0.140 $128,000$9,300

206 12651460

L 22 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1246 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

MELINDA M. MARKLEY
1246 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $86,1001 0.140 $95,400
$86,100Totals 0.140 $95,400$9,300

206 12651610

L 3 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1247 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $73,2001 0.140 $82,500
$73,200Totals 0.140 $82,500$9,300

206 12651465

L 23 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

1252 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL R. LOWERY
1252 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $115,9001 0.120 $124,000
$115,900Totals 0.120 $124,000$8,100

206 12651605

L 2 B 18 DOWS ADD EX THE N 20.25 FT OF E 42 FT 
OF SD LOT

0.120

1253 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JEFFREY A. HOYT
1253 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $77,9001 0.140 $87,200
$77,900Totals 0.140 $87,200$9,300

206 12660315

L 12 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.139

1302 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

RYAN J. WARDEN
1302 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,7001 0.140 $94,000
$84,700Totals 0.140 $94,000$9,300

206 12660320

L 13 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.139

1306 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $78,5001 0.150 $88,100

$78,500Totals 0.150 $88,100$9,600
206 12660470

L 10 B 8 DOWS ADD & W 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1309 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

MARK A. JOHNSON
ROSANNE JOHNSON
1309 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $98,2001 0.140 $107,500
$98,200Totals 0.140 $107,500$9,300

206 12660325

L 14 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.140

1312 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL T. HERNANDEZ
1312 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $147,4001 0.150 $157,000
$147,400Totals 0.150 $157,000$9,600

206 12660465

L 9 B 8 DOWS ADD & W 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1313 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

TREYVON GRIFFIN
1313 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $93,5001 0.150 $103,100
$93,500Totals 0.150 $103,100$9,600

206 12660460

L 8 B 8 DOWS ADD & W 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1317 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

PATRICIA A. HOLCOMB
1317 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,6001 0.140 $92,900
$83,600Totals 0.140 $92,900$9,300

206 12660330

L 15 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.140

1318 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

WANDA M. FAUST
1318 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $48,3001 0.140 $57,600
$48,300Totals 0.140 $57,600$9,300

206 12660335

L 16 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.140

1322 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

BRYAN S & LAURA K BRAUER TRUST
C/O BRYAN S. BRAUER
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE, WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $97,7001 0.150 $107,300
$97,700Totals 0.150 $107,300$9,600

206 12660455

L 7 B 8 DOWS ADD & W 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1323 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

NICHOLAS BLOYER
1323 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $112,2001 0.217 $125,400

$112,200Totals 0.217 $125,400$13,200
206 12660450

L 6 B 8 DOWS ADD & ALL OF ALLEY VACATED 
ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF LOTS 4 & 5,  AND THE 
WEST 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ALONG THE EAST 

0.218

1327 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

GREG A. BABCOCK
1327 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $79,3001 0.151 $89,200
$79,300Totals 0.151 $89,200$9,900

206 12660340

L 17 B 9 DOWS ADD & VACATED PORTION OF ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.150

1328 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

VICKIE WEBER
1328 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $61,2001 0.196 $73,600
$61,200Totals 0.196 $73,600$12,400

206 12670105

L 13 & S 35 FT L 14 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.195

1510 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $101,9001 0.121 $110,100
$101,900Totals 0.121 $110,100$8,200

206 12670110

L 26 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.122

1511 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

DELORES R. WILLINGHAM
1511 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3428

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $01 0.135 $9,100
$0Totals 0.135 $9,100$9,100

206 12670115

L 25 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1517 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

HENRY WICHELT
JEANNEANE B. WICHELT
520 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $98,0001 0.176 $109,400
$98,000Totals 0.176 $109,400$11,400

206 12670095

L 15 & N 15 FT L 14 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.176

1520 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

VERCASA PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $77,3001 0.135 $86,400
$77,300Totals 0.135 $86,400$9,100

206 12670120

L 24 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1521 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

FERCO PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LL
5147 W LAUREN CT
FRANKLIN  WI 53132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $81,5001 0.135 $90,600

$81,500Totals 0.135 $90,600$9,100
206 12670090

L 16 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1526 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

PETER A. RINDY
SHERRIE RINDY
1526 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3428

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $106,9001 0.270 $122,900
$106,900Totals 0.270 $122,900$16,000

206 12670125

L 2 CSM V 11 PAGES 546-547 EX THE N 34.71 FT

0.269

1533 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

BRADLEY P. BRANDT
1533 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $120,3001 0.270 $136,300
$120,300Totals 0.270 $136,300$16,000

206 12670080

LOTS 17 & 18 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.270

1536 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

NATHAN D. POTTER
5419 S EMERALD GROVE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9782

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $72,8001 0.135 $81,900
$72,800Totals 0.135 $81,900$9,100

206 12670380

L 103 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1608 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN J. WILSON
2510 S BELMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $93,0001 0.432 $112,100
$93,000Totals 0.432 $112,100$19,100

206 12670360

LOTS 104 & 105 & PART LOTS 106 & 107 ROCKVIEW 
ADD, COM SW COR L 104, TH WLY 82 FT, TH NLY 99 
FT M/L, TH ELY 58 FT, TH SELY 100 FT TO POB

0.433

1612 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

RENAE A. PEARSON
1612 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $76,4001 0.405 $97,100
$76,400Totals 0.405 $97,100$20,700

206 12670400

LOTS 98, 99, & 100 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.404

1613 Elm St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $04 14.990 $5,000
$0Totals 14.990 $5,000$5,000

206 11340600

Unplatted land bordered on the north by southest 1/4 of 
section 13 - on the east by Northgate Middle Addition - on 
the south by Elmwood Avenue - on the west by railroad 

14.425

1715 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 13

NG KADLEC LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,700 $171,4001 0.289 $197,100

$171,400Totals 0.289 $197,100$25,700
206 11340170

L 6 B 9 NORTHGATE SECOND ADDN

0.289

1756 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 13

TRUMPY RESIDENCE PROTECTION 
TR
1756 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $222,9001 0.281 $248,200
$222,900Totals 0.281 $248,200$25,300

206 11340450

L 1 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.282

1759 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 13

MAKOTA  LLC
2811 MILTON AVE #325
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $169,7001 0.357 $198,400
$169,700Totals 0.357 $198,400$28,700

206 11340225

L 20 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.357

1768 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 13

TINA M. ANDREWS
1768 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$244,300 $918,9002 2.039 $1,163,200
$918,900Totals 2.039 $1,163,200$244,300

206 11340418

LOT 2 CSM VOL 40 PGS 111, 112 & 113

2.039

1878 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 13

HARRIS ACE HARDWARE OF 
MONROE 
203 S FRANKLIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.062 $0
$0Totals 0.062 $0$0

206 21850603

OUTLOT 2 PARKMEADOW NORTH AT MURPHY 
WOODS PLAT NO 1

0.062

2110 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PARKMEADOW NORTH 
HOMEOWNERS AS
PO BOX 483
BELOIT  WI 53512-0483

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.062 $0
$0Totals 0.062 $0$0

206 21850604

OUTLOT 3 PARKMEADOW NORTH AT MURPHY 
WOODS PLAT NO 1

0.062

2115 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PARKMEADOW NORTH 
HOMEOWNERS AS
2115 HARLEM RD
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-2751

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $269,8001 0.284 $294,800
$269,800Totals 0.284 $294,800$25,000

206 21850690

LOT 18 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.284

2120 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

ANTHONY J. THIELE
CHRYSTAL THIELE
2120 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,800 $261,5001 0.252 $284,300

$261,500Totals 0.252 $284,300$22,800
206 21851510

LOT 52 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.252

2125 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

GONZALO OLIVARES CERVANTES
MARIA R. FLORES RAMOS
2125 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $222,7001 0.217 $243,000
$222,700Totals 0.217 $243,000$20,300

206 21851505

LOT 51 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2130 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

VANESSA M. KOSINSKI
2130 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $292,9001 0.248 $315,500
$292,900Totals 0.248 $315,500$22,600

206 21851515

LOT 53 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.248

2135 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

ERIKA R. RAMIREZ
DORA LUCIANO
2135 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $231,2001 0.217 $251,500
$231,200Totals 0.217 $251,500$20,300

206 21851500

LOT 50 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2140 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

ROBINSON M. BATISTA RAMIREZ
2140 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $259,8001 0.248 $282,400
$259,800Totals 0.248 $282,400$22,600

206 21851520

LOT 54 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.248

2145 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

BRIDGET J. OLSON
2145 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $256,5001 0.217 $276,800
$256,500Totals 0.217 $276,800$20,300

206 21851495

LOT 49 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2150 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

LOGAN M. WETTSTEIN
AMANDA M. WETTSTEIN
2150 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $279,4001 0.248 $302,000
$279,400Totals 0.248 $302,000$22,600

206 21851525

LOT 55 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.248

2155 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

FRANKLIN BARNETT
2155 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $233,6001 0.217 $253,900

$233,600Totals 0.217 $253,900$20,300
206 21851490

LOT 48 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2160 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

ROBERT W. LYNN
NANCY R. LYNN
2160 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $207,6001 0.248 $230,200
$207,600Totals 0.248 $230,200$22,600

206 21851530

LOT 56 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.248

2165 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

FRED AND BRENDA SCHUBERT 
FAMIL
2165 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $211,9001 0.217 $232,200
$211,900Totals 0.217 $232,200$20,300

206 21851485

LOT 47 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2170 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MANUEL SUAREZ
JOVITA SUAREZ
2170 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $248,5001 0.248 $271,100
$248,500Totals 0.248 $271,100$22,600

206 21851535

LOT 57 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.248

2175 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

KENNETH J. DECKER ET AL
2175 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $235,5001 0.217 $255,800
$235,500Totals 0.217 $255,800$20,300

206 21851480

LOT 46 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2180 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

RAPHAEL MUNZ
MISTY MUNZ
2180 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $240,1001 0.273 $264,400
$240,100Totals 0.273 $264,400$24,300

206 21851540

LOT 58 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.273

2185 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

JB ELZY
JANET R. ELZY
2185 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6620

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $211,7001 0.341 $240,300
$211,700Totals 0.341 $240,300$28,600

206 21851475

LOT 45 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.341

2190 Elmwood Ave

Acres:Section: 18

DENNIS A. LOSEY JR
COURTNEY B. LOSEY
2190 ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2297

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 3.584 $0

$0Totals 3.584 $0$0
206 13670455

L 1 CSM V 12 PGS 244 & 245

3.584

601 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $64,3001 0.179 $76,500
$64,300Totals 0.179 $76,500$12,200

206 13670046

L 8 B 27 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCEPT PARCEL"A" POS 
DOC# 2276177 Rec 12/19/24

0.179

716 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE PARK  LLC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.262 $0
$0Totals 0.262 $0$0

206 13670485

W 66 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 26 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.262

717 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $177,4001 0.076 $184,200
$177,400Totals 0.076 $184,200$6,800

206 13670130

E 50 FT L 9 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.076

810 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARY ANNE CARROLL
810 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,600 $115,2001 0.063 $120,800
$115,200Totals 0.063 $120,800$5,600

206 13670125

L 2 DAZEYS SUBD

0.063

816 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $161,3001 0.129 $171,100
$161,300Totals 0.129 $171,100$9,800

206 13670230

E 60 FT L 9 & THE W 25 FT LOT 8 B 18 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.130

910 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ADAN DOMINGUEZ VIVAS
910 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $105,8001 0.114 $114,200
$105,800Totals 0.114 $114,200$8,400

206 13670640

E 50 FT OF S 1/2 OF L 15 AND E 50 FT OF L 16 B 17 
ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.114

911 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

THERON CARL SEITZ
911 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5569

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,200 $156,1001 0.094 $164,300

$156,100Totals 0.094 $164,300$8,200
206 13670645

W 62 FT L 1 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.094

917 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

THOMAS J. NEE
HILARY N. NEE
4459 E COUNTY RD S
BELOIT  WI 53511-7823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $152,0001 0.086 $160,100
$152,000Totals 0.086 $160,100$8,100

206 13670745

S 57 FT OF W 66 FT OF L 16 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.086

1003 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
ELIZABETH M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $91,8001 0.224 $105,300
$91,800Totals 0.224 $105,300$13,500

206 13670750

E 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.228

1009 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

PABLO REYES
1009 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $185,1001 0.190 $197,600
$185,100Totals 0.190 $197,600$12,500

206 13670315

PART LOTS 7, 8, & 9 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 60 FT 
ELY OF NW COR L 8, TH SLY 82 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, 
TH NLY 16.5 FT, TH WLY 49 FT, TH NLY 65.5 FT, TH 

0.191

1014 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ADELE R. WEICHT
LISA M. CASALENA
1014 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $70,0001 0.184 $82,800
$70,000Totals 0.184 $82,800$12,800

206 13670845

LOT 16 & THE SOUTH 26 FT OF LOT 15, EXCEPT 
THE EAST 46 FT OF SAID LOTS, BLK 7 ORIGINAL 
PLAT, PLAT OF SURVEY UNRECORDED IN 1947

0.184

1105 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $90,4001 0.158 $101,700
$90,400Totals 0.158 $101,700$11,300

206 13670850

THE EAST 56.25 FT OF LOT 16 & THE EAST 56.25 FT 
OF THE SOUTH 26 FT LOT 15 BLK 7 ORIGINAL PLAT, 
PLAT OF SURVEY UNRECORDED IN 1947 AND 

0.157

1111 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MIGUEL ROMERO
BASILICA MARTINEZ
1111 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $191,7001 0.085 $198,600
$191,700Totals 0.085 $198,600$6,900

206 13670405

PART LOTS 7 & 8 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR 
L 8, TH SLY 82 FT, TH ELY 45 FT, TH NLY 82 FT, TH 
WLY 45 FT TO POB

0.085

1116 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES WINTER
1116 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5557

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $148,2001 0.147 $158,700

$148,200Totals 0.147 $158,700$10,500
206 13670860

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 35 FT ELY 
OF SW COR L 1, TH NLY 99 FT, TH ELY 47.25 FT, TH 
SLY 99 FT, TH WLY 47.25 FT TO POB AND PARCEL B 

0.147

1119 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

FELIX VANEGAS GERVACIO
MANUELA DE LEON MUNOZ
1119 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $162,7001 0.085 $169,600
$162,700Totals 0.085 $169,600$6,900

206 13670400

PART LOTS 7 & 8 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 52 FT 
WLY OF NE COR L 8, TH WLY 45 FT, TH SLY 82 FT, 
TH ELY 45 FT, TH NLY 82 FT TO POB

0.085

1120 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

SEAN KAMINSKI
1120 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5557

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $138,2001 0.098 $146,100
$138,200Totals 0.098 $146,100$7,900

206 13670395

PART LOTS 7 & 8 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR L 
8, TH WLY 52 FT, TH SLY 82 FT, TH ELY 52 FT, TH 
NLY 82 FT TO POB

0.098

1124 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JEREMY BURNER
1605 E 13 MILE RD APT 306
MADISON HTS  MI 48071-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $99,9001 0.096 $108,000
$99,900Totals 0.096 $108,000$8,100

206 13670865

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE COR L 
1, TH NLY 71.7 FT, TH WLY 58 FT, TH SLY 71.7 FT, 
TH ELY 58 FT TO POB

0.096

1125 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM H. MYERS
1156 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $101,3001 0.224 $114,800
$101,300Totals 0.224 $114,800$13,500

206 13620380

W 74.25 FT LOTS 15&16 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.224

1205 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

WADE B. OTT
1205 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $117,2001 0.081 $124,500
$117,200Totals 0.081 $124,500$7,300

206 13620185

E 54 FT L 9 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.081

1210 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JONATHAN MARCIAL HERNANDEZ 
MAR
1210 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5559

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $138,5001 0.200 $150,800
$138,500Totals 0.200 $150,800$12,300

206 13620385

E 66 FT LOTS 15 & 16 B 4 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.200

1211 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARY C. HUGHES-GREER
1211 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 480 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $170,7001 0.214 $181,200

$170,700Totals 0.214 $181,200$10,500
206 13620180

W 47.5 FT OF LOTS 6, 7, & 8  B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.213

1216 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

KC INVESTMENT TRUST
KRISTA'S  INC
441 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $167,5001 0.611 $186,200
$167,500Totals 0.611 $186,200$18,700

206 13620390

W 49.50 FT LOTS 1 & 2 AND E 130.61 FT L 3 B 4 
ORIGINAL PLAT, ALSO PART OF L 2 CSM V 3 PAGES 
133 - 134 DAF: COM AT THE SW COR L 2, TH NLY 

0.613

1217 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY L. JOHNSON
MEREDITH A. JOHNSON
1217 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $104,6001 0.214 $115,100
$104,600Totals 0.214 $115,100$10,500

206 13620175

W 47.5 FT OF E 95 FT OF LOTS 6, 7 & 8 B 3 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.217

1220 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARGARITA CARLOS
1220 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5559

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $174,1001 0.242 $188,400
$174,100Totals 0.242 $188,400$14,300

206 13620394

W 80 FT OF E 90.75 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.240

1225 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ISAAC YOUNG
1225 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $99,5001 0.516 $120,600
$99,500Totals 0.516 $120,600$21,100

206 13620170

E 47.5 FT OF LOTS 6, 7, & 8 B 3 ORIGINAL PLAT.  
ALSO, UNPL LAND COM 80 FT WLY OF NW COR L 1 
PICKARD & DOW ADD, TH WLY 66 FT, TH SLY 198 

0.518

1226 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARC TOLMIE
LAURIE TOLMIE
1302 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $01 0.187 $9,300
$0Totals 0.187 $9,300$9,300

206 13620469

LOT 1 CSM VOL 3 PG 144

0.188

1229 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

WESSEL G. PATTEN
ETTA J. PATTEN
1301 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $123,2001 0.402 $137,600
$123,200Totals 0.402 $137,600$14,400

206 13620475

W 66 FT L 2 HINMANS ADD

0.402

1301 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

WESSEL G. PATTEN
ETTA J. PATTEN
1301 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $127,8001 0.182 $136,900

$127,800Totals 0.182 $136,900$9,100
206 13620160

THAT PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 SEC 36; 
T1; R 12 DESCRIBED AS:  COM 40 FT WLY OF NW 
COR L 1 PICKARD & DOWS ADD, TH WLY 40 FT, TH 

0.182

1302 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARC TOLMIE
LAURIE TOLMIE
1302 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $153,0001 0.182 $162,100
$153,000Totals 0.182 $162,100$9,100

206 13620155

THAT PART OF SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4, SEC 36; T1;R 
12 DESCRIBED AS: NW COR L 1 PICKARD & DOWS 
ADD, TH WLY 40 FT, TH SLY 198 FT, TH ELY 40 FT, 

0.182

1306 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT L & MAUREEN P MARQUIS 
R
2125 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $172,9002 0.466 $192,900
$172,900Totals 0.466 $192,900$20,000

206 13620480

E 76.75 FT L 2 HINMANS ADD

0.466

1309 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JUAN A. RODRIGUEZ
1309 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $110,8001 0.133 $119,400
$110,800Totals 0.133 $119,400$8,600

206 13620150

W 44 FT L 1 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.133

1310 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

TAMMARA R. KLEMENT
1310 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $144,4001 0.432 $159,700
$144,400Totals 0.432 $159,700$15,300

206 13620485

W 71.38 FT L 3 HINMANS ADD

0.434

1315 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

DAWN M BYRNES REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1315 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $119,6001 0.133 $128,200
$119,600Totals 0.133 $128,200$8,600

206 13620145

E 22 FT L 1 & W 22 FT L 2 PICKARD & DOWS ADD; 
SUBJECT TO REC AGREEMENT VOL 260 PG 19 
COMMON GARAGE AND DRIVEWAY

0.133

1316 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID BERTELSEN
JULIE BERTELSEN
1316 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $113,0001 0.133 $121,600
$113,000Totals 0.133 $121,600$8,600

206 13620140

E 44 FT L 2 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD;SUBJECT TO 
REC AGREEMENT VOL 260 PG 19 COMMON GARAGE 
AND DRIVEWAY

0.133

1320 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JOCELYN L. HILL
1141 MONACO LN
SAINT CHARLES  MO 63303-6320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $153,3001 0.432 $168,600

$153,300Totals 0.432 $168,600$15,300
206 13620490

E 71.38 FT L 3 BLK 58 HINMANS ADD

0.434

1323 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

LOUIS H. LUCIAN
JANICE M. GRAINGER
1323 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $191,8001 0.133 $200,400
$191,800Totals 0.133 $200,400$8,600

206 13620135

W 44.5 FT L 3 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.135

1324 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

LUKE M. SCHMALZ
TYLER D. SCHMALZ
1324 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $134,7001 0.100 $141,400
$134,700Totals 0.100 $141,400$6,700

206 13620495

W 33 FT OF S 132 FT L 4 HINMANS ADD

0.100

1327 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

LESLIE A. BILLHORN
1327 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $145,4001 0.130 $153,900
$145,400Totals 0.130 $153,900$8,500

206 13620130

W 22 FT L 4 & E 21.5 FT L 3 PICKARD AND DOWS 
ADD

0.132

1328 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

DEVIN O'NEILL
1328 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $136,8001 0.100 $143,500
$136,800Totals 0.100 $143,500$6,700

206 13620500

E 33 FT OF W 66 FT OF S 132 FT L 4 HINMANS ADD

0.100

1331 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

CHARLES E. NORD
1331 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $95,6001 0.164 $105,900
$95,600Totals 0.164 $105,900$10,300

206 13620125

W 10 FT L 5 & E 44 FT L 4 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.164

1334 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

LEON J. FOXEN
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $192,4001 0.200 $204,700
$192,400Totals 0.200 $204,700$12,300

206 13620505

E 66 FT OF W 132 FT OF S 132 FT L 4 HINMANS ADD

0.200

1401 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

NICHOLAS GIEFER
JAYDE BABLER
1401 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $163,7001 0.170 $174,400

$163,700Totals 0.170 $174,400$10,700
206 13620120

E 56 FT L 5 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.170

1402 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

STEPHAN MEYER
NICOLA MEYER
1402 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5528

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $142,5001 0.152 $152,200
$142,500Totals 0.152 $152,200$9,700

206 13620510

E 50 FT OF W 182 FT OF S 132 FT L 4 HINMANS ADD

0.152

1405 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

BLOOMTOWN BELOIT  LLC
2601 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $183,9001 0.200 $196,200
$183,900Totals 0.200 $196,200$12,300

206 13620115

L 6 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.201

1408 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARC P. BIANCHI
1408 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5528

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $130,9001 0.158 $140,900
$130,900Totals 0.158 $140,900$10,000

206 13620515

W 51.75 FT OF E 103.5 FT OF S 132 FT L 4 HINMANS 
ADD

0.157

1411 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

GEORGE E. HANTZICOSTAS
1411 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $91,1001 0.076 $97,900
$91,100Totals 0.076 $97,900$6,800

206 13620110

W 50 FT L 7 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.076

1414 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $113,6001 0.158 $123,600
$113,600Totals 0.158 $123,600$10,000

206 13620520

E 51.75 FT OF S 132 FT L 4 HINMANS ADD

0.157

1415 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

STEFANY WISSINGER
1415 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $94,4001 0.076 $101,200
$94,400Totals 0.076 $101,200$6,800

206 13620105

E 50 FT OF W 100 FT L 7 PICKARD & DOWS ADD

0.076

1420 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $108,4001 0.149 $118,000

$108,400Totals 0.149 $118,000$9,600
206 13620525

W 50 FT OF S 130 FT L 5 HINMANS ADD

0.149

1421 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

GLENDON M. MURPHY
1421 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $105,9001 0.076 $112,700
$105,900Totals 0.076 $112,700$6,800

206 13620100

E 49 FT OF W 149 FT L 7 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.076

1424 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

DEBORAH A. STEIN
C/O DEBORAH MALONEY
1424 EMERSON ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-5528

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $191,4001 0.153 $201,100
$191,400Totals 0.153 $201,100$9,700

206 13620531

E 50 FT OF W 100 FT OF S 133 FT L 5 HINMANS ADD

0.153

1425 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MARK GABOR
THOMAS PULLEN
1425 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $141,2001 0.068 $147,400
$141,200Totals 0.068 $147,400$6,200

206 13620095

L 7 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD EX W 149 FT

0.068

1428 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $301,4001 0.299 $320,400
$301,400Totals 0.299 $320,400$19,000

206 13620665

L 8 SHEPARDS SUB, ALSO PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF 
THE NE 1/4 SEC 36-1-12 DAF: COM AT A STONE 
MONUMENT AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SE 

0.299

1515 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

TIMOTHY OPHEIM
MARIA OPHEIM
1515 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,700 $592,2001 5.910 $673,900
$592,200Totals 5.910 $673,900$81,700

206 13620290

LOTS 1, 2, & 3 EMERSON FIELDS SUB

5.907

1520 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT HAUS  LLC
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $214,9001 0.431 $242,500
$214,900Totals 0.431 $242,500$27,600

206 13620675

PART OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 & 9 SHEPARDS SUBD DAF: 
COM AT THE SW COR SAID L 7, TH ELY 126 FT TH 
NLY 177.45 FT M/L, TH WLY TO THE E LINE L 11, TH 

0.433

1535 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN P. LITTLEFIELD
1535 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $194,0001 0.244 $210,400

$194,000Totals 0.244 $210,400$16,400
206 13620680

PART OF LOTS 5 & 9 SHEPARDS SUBD COM SE COR 
L 5, TH NLY 177.45 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 177.45 
FT, TH ELY 60 FT TO POB

0.244

1541 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT C & MARGARET K BAUER 
RE
1541 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $250,2001 0.268 $268,100
$250,200Totals 0.268 $268,100$17,900

206 13620685

L 4 & PART L 9 SHEPARDS SUB COM NW COR L 4, 
TH NLY 45 FT, TH ELY 66 FT, TH SLY 45 FT, TH WLY 
66 FT TO P OB

0.270

1605 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN MURPHY
ANNE K. MURPHY
1605 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $295,4001 0.280 $312,000
$295,400Totals 0.280 $312,000$16,600

206 13620690

L 3 & PART L 9 SHEPARDS SUB COM NE COR L 3, TH 
NLY 90 FT, TH WLY 33 FT, TH SLY 45 FT, TH WLY 27 
FT, TH SLY 45 FT, TH ELY 60 FT TO P O B

0.280

1611 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

M LESLIE DAVIDSON
2823 MARIETTA AVE
LANCASTER  PA 17601-2101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,900 $562,5001 3.343 $617,400
$562,500Totals 3.343 $617,400$54,900

206 13620295

UNPL LAND BEG 116.1 FT W OF NW COR B 5 
HILLCREST PK, TH WLY 195 FT, TH SLY 358 FT, TH 
ELY ALN S BANK MILL RACE TO A PT 116.1 FT W OF 

3.343

1614 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

GRETCHEN KINGSLEY
AARON KINGSLEY
1614 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $222,3001 0.255 $236,400
$222,300Totals 0.255 $236,400$14,100

206 13620695

L 2 & PART L 9 SHEPARDS SUBD BEG AT NE COR L 
2, TH NLY 90 FT, TH WLY 50 FT, TH SLY 90 FT, TH 
ELY 50 FT TO POB.

0.255

1617 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

STEVEN G. HOWLAND
MARY E. HOWLAND
1617 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $294,7001 0.255 $308,800
$294,700Totals 0.255 $308,800$14,100

206 13620700

L 1 & E 50 FT L 9 SHEPARDS SUBD

0.255

1621 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

DELANIE KNAPP
CALVIN BARBEE
1621 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $297,0001 0.332 $316,600
$297,000Totals 0.332 $316,600$19,600

206 13620705

UNPL LAND BEG SE CORNER L 1 SHEPARDS SUB, 
TH NLY 201.02 FT, TH ELY 72.71 FT, TH SLY 200.9 
FT, TH WLY 72.07 FT TO POB

0.335

1627 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

EDMUND J. MUELLER
MICHELLE M. MUELLER
1627 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,000 $652,8001 2.701 $697,800

$652,800Totals 2.701 $697,800$45,000
206 13620300

L 14 HANCOCK FIELD ADD, ALSO UNPL LAND SEC 
36-1-12 COM AT NW COR B 5 HILLCREST PARK, TH 
WLY 116.1 FT, TH SLY TO S BANK OF MILL RACE, TH 

2.701

1628 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ERIC B. AMBERGER
MELISSA A. AMBERGER
1628 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $334,5001 0.332 $354,100
$334,500Totals 0.332 $354,100$19,600

206 13620710

UNPL LAND BEG 72.07 FT E OF SE CORNER L 1 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH NLY 200.9 FT, TH ELY 72.71 FT, 
TH SLY 200.76 FT, TH WLY 72.07 FT TO P O B

0.335

1635 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MIKE GABBARD
1635 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,200 $431,4001 2.663 $476,600
$431,400Totals 2.663 $476,600$45,200

206 13620305

PART LOTS 25 & 26 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD BEG 
NW COR L 26, TH ELY 105.95 FT, TH SLY & ELY 
ALONG C/L DRVWY 205.68 FT, TH SLY 201.75 FT, TH 

2.665

1638 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ELIZABETH A. COATS
1638 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$49,300 $571,9001 1.720 $621,200
$571,900Totals 1.720 $621,200$49,300

206 13620311

PART LOTS 25 & 26 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD AS 
REC IN VOL 215 PAGE 39 EX PT REC IN VOL 215 
PAGE 40

1.720

1700 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTOPHER HALZEL
AMY HALZEL
1700 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $250,9001 0.332 $270,500
$250,900Totals 0.332 $270,500$19,600

206 13620715

UNPL LAND SEC 36-1-12, COM 144.14 FT ELY OF SE 
COR L 1 SHEPARDS SUB, TH NLY 200.76 FT, TH ELY 
72.71 FT, TH SLY 200.64 FT, TH WLY 72.08 FT TO 

0.334

1701 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MILDRED WHITE
1701 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $398,9001 0.305 $416,100
$398,900Totals 0.305 $416,100$17,200

206 13620720

UNPL LAND COM 216.22 FT E OF SE CORNER L 1 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH NLY 214.64 FT, TH ELY 63.95 
FT, TH SLY 214.0 FT, TH WLY 61.95 FT TO POB

0.305

1705 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

HENDERSON FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRU
1705 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $343,1001 0.303 $361,200
$343,100Totals 0.303 $361,200$18,100

206 13620725

UNPL LAND COM 278.17 FT E OF SE CORNER L 1 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH NLY 200 FT, TH ELY 65.95 FT, 
TH SLY 200 FT, TH WLY 65.95 FT TO P O B

0.303

1711 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ADAM J. BISHOP
1711 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $360,0001 0.272 $376,100

$360,000Totals 0.272 $376,100$16,100
206 13620730

UNPL LAND COM 344.12 FT E OF SE CORNER L 1 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH NLY, 203.55 FT TH ELY 57.75 
FT, TH SLY 203.55 FT, TH WLY 57.75 FT TO POB

0.272

1717 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

THERESE M MUELLER REV TRUST 
DT
1717 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $331,4001 0.272 $347,500
$331,400Totals 0.272 $347,500$16,100

206 13620735

UNPL LAND COM 183.48 FT WLY OF SW COR L 1 B 2 
HILLCREST PARK ADD, TH NLY 203.55, TH WLY 
57.75 FT, TH SLY 203.55 FT, TH ELY 57.75 FT TO 

0.271

1719 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

SHELLY J. CRONIN
1719 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $351,0001 0.323 $369,900
$351,000Totals 0.323 $369,900$18,900

206 13620740

UNPL LAND COM 114.18 FT WLY OF SW COR L 1 B 2 
HILLCREST PARK ADD, TH NLY 203.55 FT, TH WLY 
69.30 FT, TH SLY 203.55 FT, TH ELY 69.30 FT TO 

0.326

1725 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

1725 EMERSON STREET IRREV 
TRUS
1725 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $389,6001 0.260 $407,000
$389,600Totals 0.260 $407,000$17,400

206 13620745

THAT PART OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SEC 36; TIN; R12E 
AS UNPL LAND BEGINNING 50 FT WLY OF SW 
CORNER L 1 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD, TH NLY FT 

0.262

1737 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

JANKE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 
D
1737 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $176,4001 0.203 $190,200
$176,400Totals 0.203 $190,200$13,800

206 13620750

UNPL LAND COM SW COR L 1 B 2 HILLCREST PARK 
ADD, TH NLY 178.36 FT, TH WLY 50 FT, TH SLY 
178.36 FT, TH ELY 50 FT TO POB

0.204

1743 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ELIZABETH WEST
1743 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $186,1001 0.126 $197,200
$186,100Totals 0.126 $197,200$11,100

206 13620755

W 50 FT L 1 B 2 HILLCREST PK ADD

0.126

1749 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL J MULLIGAN & COLETTE S
1749 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $426,1001 0.197 $443,700
$426,100Totals 0.197 $443,700$17,600

206 13620360

L 3 B 4 HILLCREST PK ADD

0.198

1810 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ANTHONY L. BONASERA
ELIZABETH H. BONASERA
1810 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 488 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,700 $264,6001 0.344 $289,300

$264,600Totals 0.344 $289,300$24,700
206 13620900

LOTS 2 & 3 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.344

1821 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

BARBARA A HELD REVOCABLE LIVIN
BARBARA A. HELD  F/K/A BARBARA
1821 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $399,9001 0.434 $430,200
$399,900Totals 0.434 $430,200$30,300

206 13620368

LOTS 6, 7, & 10 B 4 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.435

1822 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

KATHLEEN A. COPE
GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $57,2001 0.089 $63,400
$57,200Totals 0.089 $63,400$6,200

206 13620895

W 22 FT OF L 20 BLK 3 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION

0.088

1829 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 36

ANGELA SCHUMAN
1829 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $01 0.172 $13,000
$0Totals 0.172 $13,000$13,000

206 23170005

L 11 B 4 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.172

1830 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 31

GARY K. WEINKAUF
KATHLEEN A. COPE
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $162,6001 0.203 $176,400
$162,600Totals 0.203 $176,400$13,800

206 23170003

E 50 FT L 19 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION

0.203

1837 Emerson St

Acres:Section: 31

WESLEY P. FREY
1837 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $126,1001 0.182 $137,800
$126,100Totals 0.182 $137,800$11,700

206 13551495

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 337, 338 & 339

0.182

310 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 

CARLOS A. AMEZQUITA
310 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.097 $7,600
$0Totals 0.097 $7,600$7,600

206 13560370

E 47 FT OF W 48.29 FT L 101 & E 47 FT OF W 48.29 
FT OF S 24.75 FT L 102 HACKETTS ADD

0.098

311 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KEITH SEABERG
MARY SEABERG
512 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $78,5001 0.179 $89,700

$78,500Totals 0.179 $89,700$11,200
206 13551500

L 112 HACKETTS ADD

0.163

314 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $01 0.115 $8,700
$0Totals 0.115 $8,700$8,700

206 13560365

S 90.75 FT L 100 ALSO W 15.50 IN L 101 AND W 15.50 
IN OF S 24.75 FT L 102 HACKETTS ADD

0.115

315 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY ACTION INC OF ROCK 
A
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $01 0.100 $6,700
$0Totals 0.100 $6,700$6,700

206 13551505

E 33 FT L 113 HACKETTS ADD

1.000

320 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LINDSAY CALVIN ET AL
5684 MONTADALE DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7193

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $73,5001 0.100 $80,200
$73,500Totals 0.100 $80,200$6,700

206 13551510

W 33 FT L 113 HACKETTS ADD

0.100

322 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EARNEST E. CALVIN
LINDSAY CALVIN
2419 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $150,8001 0.200 $163,100
$150,800Totals 0.200 $163,100$12,300

206 13551515

L 114 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

326 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID P. CIRONE
977 NORTH AVE
DES PLAINES  IL 60016-3219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $173,8001 0.200 $186,100
$173,800Totals 0.200 $186,100$12,300

206 13551520

L 115 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

334 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $140,4001 0.200 $152,700
$140,400Totals 0.200 $152,700$12,300

206 13551525

L 116 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

340 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DONALD G. FIELDS
TIFFANY FIELDS
340 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 490 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $218,2001 0.174 $230,400

$218,200Totals 0.174 $230,400$12,200
206 13560340

S 95 FT AND E 62 FT L 96 HACKETTS ADD AND 
PARCEL"B" POS DOC#2237785 REC 3/28/23

0.174

343 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $118,7001 0.200 $131,000
$118,700Totals 0.200 $131,000$12,300

206 13551530

L 117 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

348 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TARA HALL
348 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $330,5001 0.321 $345,200
$330,500Totals 0.321 $345,200$14,700

206 13560335

L 95 & W 4 FT L 96 HACKETTS AD

0.322

349 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NATHAN CHARLES FIELD
349 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $223,8001 0.200 $236,100
$223,800Totals 0.200 $236,100$12,300

206 13551535

L 118 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

354 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TYSON MILLER
354 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $99,7001 0.302 $113,700
$99,700Totals 0.302 $113,700$14,000

206 13560330

L 94 HACKETTS ADD

0.304

355 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LINDER HOMES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $115,1001 0.200 $127,400
$115,100Totals 0.200 $127,400$12,300

206 13551540

L 119 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

362 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARILYN J. HIBBLER
362 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $74,6001 0.302 $88,600
$74,600Totals 0.302 $88,600$14,000

206 13560325

L 93 HACKETTS ADD

0.305

363 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL I. HARSHBARGER
824 6TH ST APT 305
MONROE  WI 53566-1197

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $47,0001 0.302 $61,000

$47,000Totals 0.302 $61,000$14,000
206 13560320

L 92 HACKETTS ADD

0.305

501 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VERNA C. BALL
501 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $238,6001 0.200 $250,900
$238,600Totals 0.200 $250,900$12,300

206 13551545

L 120 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

502 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TASHA M. JOHNSON
8930 S CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $133,5001 0.305 $147,500
$133,500Totals 0.305 $147,500$14,000

206 13560315

L 91 HACKETTS ADD

0.305

507 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE MURILLO
MARIA MURILLO
507 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $61,6002 0.201 $96,600
$61,600Totals 0.201 $96,600$35,000

206 13551550

L 121 HACKETTS ADD

0.201

508 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $85,6001 0.200 $97,900
$85,600Totals 0.200 $97,900$12,300

206 13551555

L 122 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

514 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VICTOR H. VARGAS
LORENA VARGAS
514 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6124

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $113,4001 0.305 $127,400
$113,400Totals 0.305 $127,400$14,000

206 13560310

L 90 HACKETTS ADD

0.306

515 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RICKY P. PHILLIPS
KEITH R. PHILLIPS
312 E HIGH ST APT 4
SOUTH WAYNE  WI 53587

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $89,7001 0.200 $102,000
$89,700Totals 0.200 $102,000$12,300

206 13551560

L 123 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

520 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. VANMATRE
520 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6124

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,500 $133,8001 0.240 $145,300

$133,800Totals 0.240 $145,300$11,500
206 13560305

E 52 FT L 89 HACKETTS ADD

0.241

521 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DENNIS I. SIMPLOT
ANN SIMPLOT
521 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $127,4001 0.156 $135,200
$127,400Totals 0.156 $135,200$7,800

206 13560300

E 20 FT L 88 AND W 14 FT L 89 HACKETTS ADD

0.158

527 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MAURICE J. COOPER
527 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $129,8001 0.215 $142,800
$129,800Totals 0.215 $142,800$13,000

206 13551565

L 124 & PART L 125 HACKETTS ADD BEG NE COR L 
125, TH WLY 6.66 FT, TH SLY 65 FT TO A PT 7.7 FT W 
OF E LE L 125, TH SELY 24.32 FT ON ELE SD LOT 88 

0.214

528 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUBLE D HOLDINGS  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $74,3001 0.211 $84,600
$74,300Totals 0.211 $84,600$10,300

206 13560295

W 46 FT L 88 HACKETTS ADD

0.214

529 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DONNA L. MILLER
CYNTHIA M. MAUM
529 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $70,6001 0.205 $83,000
$70,600Totals 0.205 $83,000$12,400

206 13560290

L 87 HACKETTS ADD EX THE N 66 FT

0.206

533 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TAMARA PUTNAM
417 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5106

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $63,0001 0.182 $74,300
$63,000Totals 0.182 $74,300$11,300

206 13551570

L 125 HACKETTS ADD, EX BEG NE COR L 125, TH 
WLY 6.66 FT, TH SLY 65 FT TO A PT 7.7 FT WLY OF E 
LE L 125, TH SELY 24.32 FT TO A PT IN E LE SD L 88 

0.189

534 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VEINSTEN ICAO
7415 W FOSTER AVE
HARWOOD HEIGHTS  IL 60706-3451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $162,2001 0.306 $176,200
$162,200Totals 0.306 $176,200$14,000

206 13560285

L 86 HACKETTS ADD

0.307

539 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TINA THEVENOT
TASHA THEVENOT
539 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $86,9001 0.133 $95,500

$86,900Totals 0.133 $95,500$8,600
206 13551575

E 44 FT L 126 HACKETTS ADD

0.133

540 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NORMA A. PELAYO
6224 W FLETCHER ST
CHICAGO  IL 60634-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $65,1001 0.167 $75,600
$65,100Totals 0.167 $75,600$10,500

206 13551580

W 22 FT L 126 & E 33 FT L 127 HACKETTS ADD

0.167

546 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $102,1001 0.205 $114,500
$102,100Totals 0.205 $114,500$12,400

206 13560280

S 134.9 FT L 85 HACKETTS ADD

0.206

551 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BREANNA M. JOHNSON
551 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,800 $170,4002 0.303 $223,200
$170,400Totals 0.303 $223,200$52,800

206 13551585

L 128 & W 1/2 L 127 HACKETTS ADD

0.303

554 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRDB INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LL
15 CRESTVIEW DR
OSWEGO  IL 60543-9475

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $114,2001 0.121 $123,800
$114,200Totals 0.121 $123,800$9,600

206 13560275

S 80.3 FT L 84 HACKETTS ADD

0.123

555 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LAURO L. BENITEZ
555 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $137,0001 0.200 $154,200
$137,000Totals 0.200 $154,200$17,200

206 13551340

E 1/2 L 1 & E 1/2 OF N 1/2 L 16 B 2 HACKETTS 
SECOND ADD

2.000

702 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SCOTT A. MURPHY
RENEE A. MURPHY
702 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $144,6001 0.200 $161,800
$144,600Totals 0.200 $161,800$17,200

206 13551345

W 1/2 L 1 & W 1/2 OF N 1/2 L 16 B 2 HACKETTS 
SECOND ADD

0.201

710 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JEFFREY DRAKE
710 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $110,2001 0.080 $120,100

$110,200Totals 0.080 $120,100$9,900
206 13560090

W 53 FT OF S 66 FT L 2 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD 
TOGETHER WITH A ROW OVER AND ACROSS A 
STRIP OF LAND  4FT IN WIDTH  ADJOINING THE 

0.080

711 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LINDER HOMES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $104,6001 0.200 $121,800
$104,600Totals 0.200 $121,800$17,200

206 13551350

L 2 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

716 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN G. EARLE
12039 GALLOWAY LN
CALEDONIA  IL 61011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $90,9001 0.306 $110,600
$90,900Totals 0.306 $110,600$19,700

206 13560085

L 3 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

717 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH J. STUPAR
1369 MACARTHUR RD
MADISON  WI 53714-1042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $115,8001 0.200 $133,000
$115,800Totals 0.200 $133,000$17,200

206 13551355

L 3 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

722 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSH L. ROSHEISEN
5540 WHITE SETTLEMENT RD
WEATHERFORD  TX 76087-6826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $143,0001 0.306 $162,700
$143,000Totals 0.306 $162,700$19,700

206 13560080

L 4 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

725 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GERARDO BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $97,9001 0.200 $115,100
$97,900Totals 0.200 $115,100$17,200

206 13551360

L 4 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.200

730 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIO ZUNIGA
763 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $126,8001 0.306 $146,500
$126,800Totals 0.306 $146,500$19,700

206 13560075

L 5 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

731 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JULIO RAMOS FLORES ET AL
1116 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 495 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $133,6001 0.200 $150,800

$133,600Totals 0.200 $150,800$17,200
206 13551365

L 5 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

736 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ENRIQUE MATAMOROS RAMIREZ
DALILA RAMOS DOMINGUEZ
736 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $99,8001 0.306 $119,500
$99,800Totals 0.306 $119,500$19,700

206 13560070

L 6 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

737 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VANCE A. DUPLECHIN
SANDRA L. DUPLECHIN
951 VIRGINIA ST APT E
EL SEGUNDO  CA 90245-2168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $63,9001 0.306 $83,600
$63,900Totals 0.306 $83,600$19,700

206 13560065

L 7 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

743 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NICHOLAS WRAGE
AMANDA WRAGE
743 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $142,5001 0.200 $159,700
$142,500Totals 0.200 $159,700$17,200

206 13551370

L 6 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

744 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOANNA ROJAS
744 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $109,0001 0.200 $126,200
$109,000Totals 0.200 $126,200$17,200

206 13551375

L 7 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

750 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DARIAN P. SNOW
ANGELA R. SNOW
911 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $124,4001 0.306 $144,100
$124,400Totals 0.306 $144,100$19,700

206 13560060

L 8 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

751 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RODERICK BRUNTON
MARY BRUNTON
751 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $109,0001 0.185 $125,000
$109,000Totals 0.185 $125,000$16,000

206 13551380

L 8 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.186

756 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHIE T. DEBERRY
CINDI L. DEBERRY
2961 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $87,3001 0.306 $107,000

$87,300Totals 0.306 $107,000$19,700
206 13560055

L 9 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

757 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA E. ENCARNACION
757 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $127,1001 0.306 $146,800
$127,100Totals 0.306 $146,800$19,700

206 13560050

L 10 B 1 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.304

763 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIO ZUNIGA
763 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $89,1001 0.200 $106,300
$89,100Totals 0.200 $106,300$17,200

206 13551245

L 1 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

902 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID MITCHELL
DEBRA MITCHELL
2970 KAREN DR
CHESAPEAKE BEACH  MD 20732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $104,1001 0.301 $123,500
$104,100Totals 0.301 $123,500$19,400

206 13560045

L 34 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.307

903 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL E. FRIEDRICH
MARCIA K. FRIEDRICH
3731 W BASS CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $106,8001 0.200 $124,000
$106,800Totals 0.200 $124,000$17,200

206 13551250

L 2 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

910 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID SHERMAN
TERESA SHERMAN
910 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $135,7001 0.306 $155,400
$135,700Totals 0.306 $155,400$19,700

206 13560040

L 33 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.309

911 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW O. WILEMAN
TERRI L. HEDGECOCK
911 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $145,4001 0.200 $162,600
$145,400Totals 0.200 $162,600$17,200

206 13551255

L 3 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

916 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAYLE TAYLOR JR
916 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $167,5001 0.306 $187,200

$167,500Totals 0.306 $187,200$19,700
206 13560035

L 32 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.309

917 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LAWRENCE E. PEARSALL SR
917 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $113,2001 0.306 $132,900
$113,200Totals 0.306 $132,900$19,700

206 13560030

L 31 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.309

923 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $125,9001 0.200 $143,100
$125,900Totals 0.200 $143,100$17,200

206 13551260

L 4 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

924 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KAREN E. LAWVER
924 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $98,5001 0.200 $115,700
$98,500Totals 0.200 $115,700$17,200

206 13551265

L 5 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

930 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JESSE BRERETON
CHRISTINE ELEY
930 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $132,7001 0.311 $152,700
$132,700Totals 0.311 $152,700$20,000

206 13560025

L 30 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.312

931 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $120,0001 0.200 $137,200
$120,000Totals 0.200 $137,200$17,200

206 13551270

L 6 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

936 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $179,8001 0.301 $199,200
$179,800Totals 0.301 $199,200$19,400

206 13560020

E 65.31 FT OF LOTS 29 AND 26 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.306

937 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SHARON ALCALA
PEDRO BAIDON
937 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $154,1001 0.306 $173,800

$154,100Totals 0.306 $173,800$19,700
206 13560015

W 66.13 FT L 29 & W 66.13 FT OF E 131.44 FT L 26 
ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.307

943 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROY D. CHOATE
SHERRY L. CHOATE
943 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $93,9001 0.200 $111,100
$93,900Totals 0.200 $111,100$17,200

206 13551275

L 7 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

944 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE F. MARTIN
944 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $126,6001 0.200 $143,800
$126,600Totals 0.200 $143,800$17,200

206 13551280

L 8 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

950 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

THOMAS A. JESSEN
950 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $98,9001 0.258 $118,300
$98,900Totals 0.258 $118,300$19,400

206 13560010

L 28 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.260

951 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BLANCA E. PARRA
AGUSTIN LANDA
951 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $99,9001 0.180 $116,200
$99,900Totals 0.180 $116,200$16,300

206 13560005

S 119.53 FT L 27 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.181

957 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DUSTIN JOHNSON
4003 DEER CROSSING DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-4275

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $31,9002 0.200 $66,700
$31,900Totals 0.200 $66,700$34,800

206 13441570

L 1 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1100 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $80,4001 0.202 $97,700
$80,400Totals 0.202 $97,700$17,300

206 13441575

L 2 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1110 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DLF II  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $121,9001 0.153 $135,200

$121,900Totals 0.153 $135,200$13,300
206 13430410

W 50 FT L 17 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.154

1111 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $95,8001 0.202 $113,100
$95,800Totals 0.202 $113,100$17,300

206 13441580

L 3 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1114 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EUGENIO CERVANTES
1114 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $116,6001 0.202 $133,900
$116,600Totals 0.202 $133,900$17,300

206 13430405

L 16 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.203

1117 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAVIER BOLANOS LUNA
1117 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $105,8001 0.203 $123,100
$105,800Totals 0.203 $123,100$17,300

206 13430400

L 15 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.203

1123 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DLF I  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $110,1001 0.214 $128,300
$110,100Totals 0.214 $128,300$18,200

206 13441585

L 4 & E 4 FT L 5 B 4 WILLARD & GOODHUES ADD

0.214

1124 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETERSON MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES  
3386 STATE ROUTE 307
BARDWELL  KY 42023-8474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $118,8001 0.154 $132,100
$118,800Totals 0.154 $132,100$13,300

206 13430395

L 4 DAHLBERGS SUB OF LOTS 12, 13 & 14 B 1 KINGS 
ADD

0.153

1129 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ASHLEY N. JACKSON
MICHAEL J. KANCELER
1129 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $165,7001 0.189 $182,000
$165,700Totals 0.189 $182,000$16,300

206 13441590

W 62 FT L 5 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.189

1130 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STACY KLEIN
1130 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 500 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $149,2001 0.155 $162,600

$149,200Totals 0.155 $162,600$13,400
206 13430390

L 3 DAHLBERGS SUB OF LOTS 12, 13 & 14 B 1 KINGS 
ADD

0.153

1133 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARGARITO GILES
MARIA M. CASTREJON DE GILES
1133 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $96,8001 0.202 $114,100
$96,800Totals 0.202 $114,100$17,300

206 13441595

L 6 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1134 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEONARD D. HUYCK
1134 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $138,7001 0.307 $163,900
$138,700Totals 0.307 $163,900$25,200

206 13430385

LOTS 1 & 2 DAHLBERGS SUB OF LOTS 12, 13 & 14 B 
1 KINGS ADD

0.306

1139 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YOLANDA M. FIGUEROA
5407 CAMBERWELL LN
RIVERVIEW  FL 33578-4888

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $164,4001 0.202 $181,700
$164,400Totals 0.202 $181,700$17,300

206 13441600

L 7 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1142 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA D. CASIQUE-MONTES
JOSE L. MARTINEZ
1142 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $214,7001 0.205 $232,100
$214,700Totals 0.205 $232,100$17,400

206 13430375

L 11 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.204

1149 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $169,9001 0.202 $187,200
$169,900Totals 0.202 $187,200$17,300

206 13441605

L 8 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1150 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RON L. TEFFT
SHEILA J. TEFFT
1150 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $136,0001 0.202 $153,300
$136,000Totals 0.202 $153,300$17,300

206 13441610

L 9 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1156 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $111,0001 0.153 $124,300

$111,000Totals 0.153 $124,300$13,300
206 13430295

L 3 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1313 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHAD R. MARSHALL
JENNIFER L. MARSHALL
1313 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $116,9001 0.148 $130,700
$116,900Totals 0.148 $130,700$13,800

206 13441475

L 23 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.160

1316 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VIRGIL L. HUMPHREY ET AL
5806 MABBOTT DR
LOVES PARK  IL 61111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $121,7001 0.153 $135,000
$121,700Totals 0.153 $135,000$13,300

206 13430290

L 4 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1317 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REYNA R. ORTEGA
1317 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $75,2001 0.153 $88,500
$75,200Totals 0.153 $88,500$13,300

206 13430285

L 5 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1321 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $131,0001 0.143 $143,900
$131,000Totals 0.143 $143,900$12,900

206 13441480

L 22 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1322 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT R. CRONK
1322 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $132,8001 0.143 $145,700
$132,800Totals 0.143 $145,700$12,900

206 13441485

L 21 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1326 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HOLLY ANN R. HANNER
1326 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $107,1001 0.153 $120,400
$107,100Totals 0.153 $120,400$13,300

206 13430280

L 6 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1327 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DORIAN W. TRUMAN
CHRISTIE J. TRUMAN
1327 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $60,1001 0.143 $73,000

$60,100Totals 0.143 $73,000$12,900
206 13441490

L 20 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1332 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MAX F. RYKOWSKI
VIRGINIA M. RYKOWSKI
234 PRAIRIE HILL RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2579

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $122,4001 0.153 $135,700
$122,400Totals 0.153 $135,700$13,300

206 13430275

L 7 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1333 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANNA L. SORG
1333 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $56,7001 0.143 $69,600
$56,700Totals 0.143 $69,600$12,900

206 13441495

L 19 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1336 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA E. LUCERO
JOSE M. SALAZAR
1336 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $72,4001 0.153 $85,700
$72,400Totals 0.153 $85,700$13,300

206 13430270

L 8 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1337 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADY M. MALONE
1337 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $101,1001 0.143 $114,000
$101,100Totals 0.143 $114,000$12,900

206 13441500

L 18 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1342 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER A. YUHAS
WHITNEY R. FARRELL
1342 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $110,6001 0.153 $123,900
$110,600Totals 0.153 $123,900$13,300

206 13430265

L 9 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1343 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $85,8001 0.143 $98,700
$85,800Totals 0.143 $98,700$12,900

206 13441505

L 17 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1346 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $110,4001 0.153 $123,700

$110,400Totals 0.153 $123,700$13,300
206 13430260

L 10 KUNZ SUB BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD & S 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ N

0.154

1349 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CORY P. CRAFT
1349 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $134,3001 0.143 $147,200
$134,300Totals 0.143 $147,200$12,900

206 13441510

L 16 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1352 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER PODEST
710 S PARK AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2043

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $103,3001 0.153 $116,600
$103,300Totals 0.153 $116,600$13,300

206 13430255

L 11 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

1353 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $120,9001 0.145 $132,800
$120,900Totals 0.145 $132,800$11,900

206 13430180

L 23 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1507 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ARNOLD ARMENTA
HEATHER COLLINS-ARMENTA
236 CLIFFSIDE PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $118,2001 0.146 $130,100
$118,200Totals 0.146 $130,100$11,900

206 13430175

L 22 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1513 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSHUA L. ROSHEISEN
5540 WHITE SETTLEMENT RD
WEATHERFORD  TX 76087-6826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $128,7001 0.203 $144,600
$128,700Totals 0.203 $144,600$15,900

206 13441375

L 7 & N 68.6 FT OF W 12 FT L 8 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.204

1514 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRENT D. HOLLIS
1514 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $152,8001 0.146 $164,700
$152,800Totals 0.146 $164,700$11,900

206 13430170

L 21 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1517 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RACHEL ROBERTSON
DAVID W. LUETY III
1517 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $116,3001 0.183 $130,800

$116,300Totals 0.183 $130,800$14,500
206 13441380

L 6 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.185

1518 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EMILY ANN NEAL
2428 W STATE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $92,9001 0.146 $104,800
$92,900Totals 0.146 $104,800$11,900

206 13430165

L 20 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1523 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE E. SWANSON
1826 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $165,0001 0.146 $176,900
$165,000Totals 0.146 $176,900$11,900

206 13430160

L 19 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1527 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DODI L. CUMMINGS
JAMES A. MADDOCK
1527 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $113,1001 0.214 $129,900
$113,100Totals 0.214 $129,900$16,800

206 13441385

L 5 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.216

1528 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AUDREY A. RIXIE
1528 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $176,9001 0.229 $194,800
$176,900Totals 0.229 $194,800$17,900

206 13441390

L 4 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.231

1532 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BLAKE STAVER
JORDAN STAVER
2363 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $141,1001 0.145 $153,000
$141,100Totals 0.145 $153,000$11,900

206 13430155

L 18 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1533 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAURA L. MOORE
1533 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $143,8001 0.145 $155,700
$143,800Totals 0.145 $155,700$11,900

206 13430150

L 17 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1537 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW S. KNUTSON
1537 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,900 $147,7001 0.229 $165,600

$147,700Totals 0.229 $165,600$17,900
206 13441395

L 3 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.231

1540 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NOAH TOLSON
1540 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $104,1001 0.145 $116,000
$104,100Totals 0.145 $116,000$11,900

206 13430145

L 16 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1541 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERTO R. ZUNIGA
1541 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $87,1001 0.145 $99,000
$87,100Totals 0.145 $99,000$11,900

206 13430140

L 15 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1547 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MELANIE R. PLANTENBERG
1547 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $125,9001 0.220 $143,100
$125,900Totals 0.220 $143,100$17,200

206 13441400

L 2 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.221

1548 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANICE M. WELLS
1914 OAK LEAF DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $98,9001 0.145 $110,800
$98,900Totals 0.145 $110,800$11,900

206 13430135

L 14 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1551 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMRA KAY IVERSON
1551 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $127,4001 0.220 $144,600
$127,400Totals 0.220 $144,600$17,200

206 13441405

L 1 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.219

1556 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARRIE L. BUCKETT
13706 SUNDANCE TRL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $104,6001 0.286 $127,000
$104,600Totals 0.286 $127,000$22,400

206 13430060

LOTS 23 & 24 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.288

1703 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STAN OLSON
2205 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 506 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,400 $96,8001 0.286 $119,200

$96,800Totals 0.286 $119,200$22,400
206 13430050

LOTS 21 & 22 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.288

1713 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL J. MOFFITT
1713 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $01 0.145 $11,900
$0Totals 0.145 $11,900$11,900

206 13430040

L 20 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1723 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD T. PETERSON
REBECCA L. PETERSON
908 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $227,6001 0.226 $247,700
$227,600Totals 0.226 $247,700$20,100

206 13441305

PART B 4 CHRISTIANSENS ADD BEG 212.87 FT W OF 
NE COR B 4, TH SLY 133.22 FT, TH WLY 85 FT, TH 
NLY 133.24 FT, TH ELY 85 FT TO POB

0.262

1724 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEJAVIN PULLIAM
1724 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $4,3001 0.145 $16,200
$4,300Totals 0.145 $16,200$11,900

206 13430035

L 19 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1727 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD T. PETERSON
REBECCA L. PETERSON
908 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $158,9001 0.226 $176,600
$158,900Totals 0.226 $176,600$17,700

206 13441310

L 4 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.230

1732 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC M. ROHRER
RILEY A. ROHRER
1732 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $96,9001 0.143 $108,800
$96,900Totals 0.143 $108,800$11,900

206 13430030

L 18 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1733 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHONNA M. FRISCH
1733 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $238,0001 0.143 $249,900
$238,000Totals 0.143 $249,900$11,900

206 13430025

L 17 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1737 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE PEREZ-OBIL
1737 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $162,7001 0.226 $180,400

$162,700Totals 0.226 $180,400$17,700
206 13441315

L 3 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1740 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD W. FIESER SR
1740 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $90,1001 0.143 $102,000
$90,100Totals 0.143 $102,000$11,900

206 13430020

L 16 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1743 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER MCMILLAN
DIANE MCMILLAN
1743 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $134,4001 0.143 $146,300
$134,400Totals 0.143 $146,300$11,900

206 13430015

L 15 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1747 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HILARIO DUARTE
IMELDA DUARTE
230 MORNINGSIDE DR
DEERFIELD  WI 53531-9332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $139,2001 0.226 $156,900
$139,200Totals 0.226 $156,900$17,700

206 13441320

L 2 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1748 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KELLI A. WELDON
1748 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $77,0001 0.143 $88,900
$77,000Totals 0.143 $88,900$11,900

206 13430010

L 14 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1753 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $155,8001 0.226 $173,500
$155,800Totals 0.226 $173,500$17,700

206 13441325

L 1 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1756 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WANDA J. BRANDENBERG
ROSE E. SWEENEY
1756 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $97,6001 0.198 $113,300
$97,600Totals 0.198 $113,300$15,700

206 13451555

W 65 FT OF LOT 1 GLEN SUB

0.199

1910 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PAULETTE L. JACKSON
GERALD R. HENRY
1910 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $89,4001 0.153 $101,600

$89,400Totals 0.153 $101,600$12,200
206 13451560

LOT 2 GLEN SUB

0.153

1924 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNY J CARLSON REVOCABLE 
TRUS
1924 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $72,8001 0.153 $85,000
$72,800Totals 0.153 $85,000$12,200

206 13451570

LOT 3 GLEN SUB

0.153

1928 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DALE R. SCHWARTZ
PAMELA R. SCHWARTZ
1934 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $116,7001 0.287 $139,200
$116,700Totals 0.287 $139,200$22,500

206 13460460

LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1929 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW R. BERGMAN
1929 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $117,7001 0.153 $129,900
$117,700Totals 0.153 $129,900$12,200

206 13451580

LOT 4 GLEN SUB

0.153

1934 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DALE R. SCHWARTZ
PAMELA R. SCHWARTZ
1934 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $167,7001 0.305 $190,900
$167,700Totals 0.305 $190,900$23,200

206 13451590

LOT 82 LA MOR SUB

0.305

1936 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER ELLIS
JULIE TIKKANEN
1936 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $01 0.287 $22,500
$0Totals 0.287 $22,500$22,500

206 13460450

LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1937 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALYSSA A. HESS
1945 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $148,6001 0.277 $169,800
$148,600Totals 0.277 $169,800$21,200

206 13451600

LOT 81 LA MOR SUB

0.278

1944 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LELAND R. ITZEN
1944 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5802

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $172,2001 0.287 $194,700

$172,200Totals 0.287 $194,700$22,500
206 13460440

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1945 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALYSSA A. HESS
1945 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $237,8001 0.287 $260,300
$237,800Totals 0.287 $260,300$22,500

206 13460375

LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO NTHLY 
LINE OF PROPERTY

0.306

2003 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID AND JOLYNN GARETSON REV 
2003 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $187,0001 0.305 $210,200
$187,000Totals 0.305 $210,200$23,200

206 13451410

LOT 1 LA MOR SUB

0.305

2004 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY C. TRACY
CHRISTINA A. TRACY
2004 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $169,6001 0.611 $204,200
$169,600Totals 0.611 $204,200$34,600

206 13451420

LOT 2 & 3 LA MOR SUB

0.611

2008 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JORGE ALMANZA
GUILLERMINA ALMANZA
1758 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $170,0001 0.287 $192,500
$170,000Totals 0.287 $192,500$22,500

206 13460370

LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO NTHLY 
LINE OF PROPERTY

0.306

2013 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALFREDO TORRES
2013 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $01 0.287 $22,500
$0Totals 0.287 $22,500$22,500

206 13460360

LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO NTHLY 
LINE OF PROPERTY

0.306

2023 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KERRY F. PARTRIDGE
WENDY K. PARTRIDGE
2022 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $181,9001 0.611 $216,500
$181,900Totals 0.611 $216,500$34,600

206 13460350

LOTS 15, 16, 17 & 18 BLK 7 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADDITION ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ 
TO NTHLY LINE OF PROPERTY

0.612

2033 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNADO D. BLOCKER
2033 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $146,0001 0.305 $169,200

$146,000Totals 0.305 $169,200$23,200
206 13451440

LOT 4 LA MOR SUB

0.305

2034 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NATHANIEL FREGEAU
916 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $171,9001 0.305 $195,100
$171,900Totals 0.305 $195,100$23,200

206 13451450

LOT 5 LA MOR SUB

0.305

2046 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RODNEY W. KNOBLE
ELIZABETH K. KNOBLE
2046 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $129,0001 0.287 $151,000
$129,000Totals 0.287 $151,000$22,000

206 13451460

LOT 6 LA MOR SUB

0.287

2050 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM D. CORFMAN
4687 W RUTLAND RD
BROOKLYN  WI 53521-9427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $144,1001 0.290 $166,800
$144,100Totals 0.290 $166,800$22,700

206 13460330

LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO NTHLY 
LINE OF PROPERTY

0.309

2053 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD L. OLMSTEAD
PHYLLIS M. OLMSTEAD
2053 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $111,4001 0.305 $134,600
$111,400Totals 0.305 $134,600$23,200

206 13460260

LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2101 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY J. HUTCHISON
JUDITH A. HUTCHISON
2133 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $157,4001 0.578 $183,600
$157,400Totals 0.578 $183,600$26,200

206 13450600

LOT 1 CSM VOL 2 PG 91 & LOT 1 CSM VOL 12 PGS 
555 & 556

0.578

2102 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES D. LANE
JULIENNE LANE
2102 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $01 0.298 $22,900
$0Totals 0.298 $22,900$22,900

206 13450605

LOT 2 CSM VOL 2 PG 91

0.298

2110 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY K. KREYER
VICKY L. KREYER
2116 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $103,3001 0.153 $115,500

$103,300Totals 0.153 $115,500$12,200
206 13460250

LOT 22 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2111 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHELE D. MAHAN
2111 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $93,6001 0.198 $109,300
$93,600Totals 0.198 $109,300$15,700

206 13460245

LOT 21 & E 15 FT LOT 20 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.199

2113 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NATHAN MARESH
313 W MECHANIC ST
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $145,4001 0.260 $165,500
$145,400Totals 0.260 $165,500$20,100

206 13460240

LOT 19 & W 35 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 4 EAST VIEW 
ADDITION

0.260

2115 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHARLES V. RANSOM
2115 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $160,7001 0.298 $183,600
$160,700Totals 0.298 $183,600$22,900

206 13450610

LOT 3 CSM VOL 2 PG 91

0.299

2116 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY R. KREYER
VICKY L. KREYER
2116 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $132,9001 0.305 $156,100
$132,900Totals 0.305 $156,100$23,200

206 13460235

LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2125 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN CRAIG
2125 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $78,1001 0.305 $101,300
$78,100Totals 0.305 $101,300$23,200

206 13460225

LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2143 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREDERICK HILL
2143 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $104,0001 0.153 $116,200
$104,000Totals 0.153 $116,200$12,200

206 13460215

LOT 14 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2147 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN P. ROOK
STARR L. ROOK
2147 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $81,4001 0.153 $93,600

$81,400Totals 0.153 $93,600$12,200
206 13460210

LOT 13 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2149 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD A. LUDENS
JODY M. LUDENS
3213 PALMER DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $164,2001 0.458 $192,000
$164,200Totals 0.458 $192,000$27,800

206 13460100

LOTS 22, 23 & 24 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2213 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MINNA M. DEAN
2213 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $114,4001 0.154 $126,700
$114,400Totals 0.154 $126,700$12,300

206 13460070

LOT 21 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2219 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LADOGA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
GRO
PO BOX 16
VAN DYNE  WI 54979-0016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $121,2001 0.308 $144,500
$121,200Totals 0.308 $144,500$23,300

206 13460050

LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2221 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAURENE SCHUMAN
2221 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $70,0001 0.231 $88,000
$70,000Totals 0.231 $88,000$18,000

206 13460040

L 18 AND E 1/2 L 17 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.230

2241 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACK PORTER
2241 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $108,2001 0.308 $131,500
$108,200Totals 0.308 $131,500$23,300

206 13460030

LOT 16 & E 1/2 L 15 & W 1/2 L 17 BLK 5 EAST VIEW 
ADDITION

0.306

2245 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHLEEN M. DAVIS
9612 S NORTHRUP RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $81,0001 0.391 $107,800
$81,000Totals 0.391 $107,800$26,800

206 13460020

LOTS 13, 14 & W 1/2 L 15 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.389

2249 Euclid Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HARRY SUMMERS
2249 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $159,9001 0.176 $171,100

$159,900Totals 0.176 $171,100$11,200
206 12530850

N 60 FT OF E 1/2 L 12 & N 60 FT OF LOTS 10 & 11 B 1 
GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.176

1210 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETER C. HARRER
1210 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $138,7001 0.165 $149,200
$138,700Totals 0.165 $149,200$10,500

206 12530855

L 9 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1216 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOEL ANDERSON
1216 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $221,6001 0.165 $232,100
$221,600Totals 0.165 $232,100$10,500

206 12530860

L 8 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1220 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLOW WALLIS
1220 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $155,4001 0.303 $172,400
$155,400Totals 0.303 $172,400$17,000

206 12530960

L 7 & L 8 DOLANS ADD EX W 5 FT OF L 8 FOR HWY 
PURPOSE

0.302

1221 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGEL C. REES
1221 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $198,8001 0.216 $208,700
$198,800Totals 0.216 $208,700$9,900

206 12530965

L 9 DOLANS ADD EX W 5 FT FOR HWY PURPOSE

0.215

1225 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KRISTINE M. MCGINNIS
1225 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $202,3001 0.165 $212,800
$202,300Totals 0.165 $212,800$10,500

206 12530865

L 7 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1226 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KLAY DEMPSEY
1226 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $171,1001 0.230 $181,100
$171,100Totals 0.230 $181,100$10,000

206 12530970

L 10 DOLANS ADD EX W 5 FT FOR HWY PURPOSE.

0.230

1231 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREN J. DISCH
1231 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $119,6001 0.165 $130,100

$119,600Totals 0.165 $130,100$10,500
206 12530870

L 6 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1232 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK P. HUDSON
DONNA M. HUDSON
1232 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $134,0001 0.165 $144,500
$134,000Totals 0.165 $144,500$10,500

206 12530875

L 5 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1236 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTT FLOOD
LORI FLOOD
1236 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $163,1001 0.193 $172,900
$163,100Totals 0.193 $172,900$9,800

206 12530975

L 11 DOLANS ADD EX W 5 FT FOR HWY PURPOSE.

0.192

1239 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANKLYN HUGHES
KAREN M. HUGHES
1239 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $241,4001 0.153 $250,100
$241,400Totals 0.153 $250,100$8,700

206 12530980

L 12 DOLANS ADD EX W 5 FT FOR HWY PURPOSE.

0.152

1241 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RHONDA SOWL
1241 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $148,6001 0.165 $159,100
$148,600Totals 0.165 $159,100$10,500

206 12530880

L 4 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1244 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DICK MARTIN
BONNIE MARTIN
1244 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $116,0001 0.125 $124,200
$116,000Totals 0.125 $124,200$8,200

206 12530985

L 13 DOLANS ADD EX W 5 FT FOR HWY PURPOSE.

0.122

1247 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY THOMPSON
JACQUELYN L. THOMPSON
W7268 MAPLE RD
NEILLSVILLE  WI 54456-7107

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $153,5001 0.191 $165,500
$153,500Totals 0.191 $165,500$12,000

206 12530885

L 3 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.190

1248 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SYDNEY DOPP
MITCHELL FITZSIMONS
1248 EVERGREEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $114,0001 0.134 $119,500

$114,000Totals 0.134 $119,500$5,500
206 12530990

L 14 DOLANS ADD EX DEED FOR HWY PURPOSE.

0.134

1253 Evergreen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $115,1001 0.140 $129,500
$115,100Totals 0.140 $129,500$14,400

206 13470200

N 72 FT LOTS 209 & 210 BELMONT ADD

0.140

1902 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BONNIE R. KELSEY
1902 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $143,5001 0.204 $160,300
$143,500Totals 0.204 $160,300$16,800

206 13470456

S 73.75 FT OF LOTS 151, 152 & 153 BELMONT ADD

0.203

1905 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN CARLOS RIVERA ROSADO
1905 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $72,5001 0.148 $84,500
$72,500Totals 0.148 $84,500$12,000

206 13470205

L 208 & E 10 FT L 207 BELMONT ADD

0.148

1910 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY AND ORISSA HESS FAMILY R
2108 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $111,5001 0.118 $121,200
$111,500Totals 0.118 $121,200$9,700

206 13470450

L 154 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1915 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LYNDA L. CHRISTENSEN
1915 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $132,8001 0.207 $149,300
$132,800Totals 0.207 $149,300$16,500

206 13470210

L 206 & W 30 FT L 207 BELMONT ADD

0.207

1916 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH L. MORRIS
1916 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $64,8001 0.118 $74,500
$64,800Totals 0.118 $74,500$9,700

206 13470445

L 155 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1919 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRENDA K. STUCKEY
1727 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $103,7001 0.118 $113,400

$103,700Totals 0.118 $113,400$9,700
206 13470215

L 205 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1920 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $87,9001 0.118 $97,600
$87,900Totals 0.118 $97,600$9,700

206 13470440

L 156 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1925 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN COLON-ACATITLAN
MARIA D. COLON
1925 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $85,9001 0.118 $95,600
$85,900Totals 0.118 $95,600$9,700

206 13470220

L 204 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1926 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHLEEN M. GIBSON
1926 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $29,6001 0.118 $39,300
$29,600Totals 0.118 $39,300$9,700

206 13470225

L 203 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1928 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN JANETEAS
REBECCA JANETEAS
48W407 IMMELMAN LN
HAMPSHIRE  IL 60140-8334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $108,2001 0.237 $126,900
$108,200Totals 0.237 $126,900$18,700

206 13470435

LOTS 157 & 158 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1929 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLINTON H. KNOBLE
1929 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $01 0.237 $18,700
$0Totals 0.237 $18,700$18,700

206 13470230

LOTS 201 & 202 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1932 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL J. FINK
1940 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $90,1001 0.118 $99,800
$90,100Totals 0.118 $99,800$9,700

206 13470430

L 159 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1933 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $84,1001 0.118 $93,800

$84,100Totals 0.118 $93,800$9,700
206 13470425

L 160 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1937 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA M. MEADE
1937 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $123,9001 0.148 $135,900
$123,900Totals 0.148 $135,900$12,000

206 13470241

L 200 & E 10 FT L 199 BELMONT ADD

0.148

1940 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL J. FINK
1940 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $94,5001 0.237 $113,200
$94,500Totals 0.237 $113,200$18,700

206 13470415

LOTS 161 & 162 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1941 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL L. ROUSSEAU
1941 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $21,0002 0.207 $43,200
$21,000Totals 0.207 $43,200$22,200

206 13470246

L 198 & W 30 FT L 199 BELMONT ADD

0.207

1946 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROCK REALTY  LLC
214 S FORREST ST
STOUGHTON  WI 53589

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $132,4001 0.118 $142,100
$132,400Totals 0.118 $142,100$9,700

206 13470410

L 163 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1951 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TYLER A. OLDFIELD
1951 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $130,0001 0.118 $139,700
$130,000Totals 0.118 $139,700$9,700

206 13470405

L 164 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1953 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $130,3001 0.115 $139,800
$130,300Totals 0.115 $139,800$9,500

206 13470400

L 165 BELMONT ADD

0.114

1959 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN PATRICK CODE
NANCY MICHELLE DISANTO
1959 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $75,0001 0.237 $93,700

$75,000Totals 0.237 $93,700$18,700
206 13470065

LOTS 194 & 195 BELMONT ADD

0.236

2002 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN LENTELL
2002 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700
$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700

206 13470330

L 166 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2003 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN PATRICK CODE
NANCY MICHELLE DISANTO
1959 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700
$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700

206 13470325

L 167 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2007 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN PATRICK CODE
NANCY MICHELLE DISANTO
1959 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $165,7001 0.236 $184,400
$165,700Totals 0.236 $184,400$18,700

206 13470075

LOTS 192 & 193 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.240

2012 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YONFER ALCANTARA ALCANTARA
2012 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $103,1001 0.237 $121,800
$103,100Totals 0.237 $121,800$18,700

206 13470315

LOTS 168 & 169 BELMONT ADD

0.236

2015 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM R. DUCHARME
2045 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700
$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700

206 13470310

L 170 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2019 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $182,9001 0.250 $202,100
$182,900Totals 0.250 $202,100$19,200

206 13470080

LOTS 189,190 & 191 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOTS

0.250

2020 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YVONNE M. LENTELL
2020 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700

$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700
206 13470305

L 171 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2023 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROSEMARY KAMINSKI
637 N GARFIELD AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $60,7001 0.237 $79,400
$60,700Totals 0.237 $79,400$18,700

206 13470295

LOTS 172 & 173 BELMONT ADD

0.236

2027 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEPHEN K. WILLIAMS ET AL
2027 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $123,8001 0.375 $147,800
$123,800Totals 0.375 $147,800$24,000

206 13470095

LOTS 187 & 188 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.375

2030 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YVONNE M. LENTELL
2020 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700
$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700

206 13470290

L 174 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2031 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $84,5001 0.250 $103,700
$84,500Totals 0.250 $103,700$19,200

206 13470100

LOTS 185 & 186 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.250

2032 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YVONNE M. LENTELL
2020 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $67,6001 0.118 $77,300
$67,600Totals 0.118 $77,300$9,700

206 13470285

L 175 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2037 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $01 0.125 $10,000
$0Totals 0.125 $10,000$10,000

206 13470110

L 184 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND ADJACENT 
TO SAID LOT

0.125

2040 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YVONNE M. LENTELL
2020 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700

$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700
206 13470280

L 176 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2041 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.118 $9,700
$0Totals 0.118 $9,700$9,700

206 13470275

L 177 BELMONT ADD

0.118

2043 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $96,8001 0.125 $106,800
$96,800Totals 0.125 $106,800$10,000

206 13470115

L 183 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND ADJACENT 
TO SAID LOT

0.125

2050 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YVONNE M. LENTELL
2020 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $200,4001 0.216 $217,400
$200,400Totals 0.216 $217,400$17,000

206 13470265

L 178 & PART L 179 BELMONT ADD BEG SE COR L 
179, TH WLY 27.5 FT, TH NLY 72 FT, TH WLY 12.5 FT, 
TH NLY 56.75 FT, TH ELY 40 FT, TH SLY 128.75 FT 

0.216

2055 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MERLE HADLEY
DORIS HADLEY
2055 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $83,0001 0.253 $102,400
$83,000Totals 0.253 $102,400$19,400

206 13470120

LOTS 181 & 182 BELMONT ADD AND THE N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING SOUTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.255

2056 Fairfax Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACOB R. RUDNITZKI
KIRSTEN D. RUDNITZKI
2056 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $158,6001 0.209 $179,000
$158,600Totals 0.209 $179,000$20,400

206 12240240

L 32 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.209

1631 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MELVIN E. MATRICK
1631 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $140,0001 0.198 $159,600
$140,000Totals 0.198 $159,600$19,600

206 12240045

L 16 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.197

1702 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOHN HENRY GEIGER JR
1702 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 521 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,400 $155,2001 0.185 $173,600

$155,200Totals 0.185 $173,600$18,400
206 12240235

L 31 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1703 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GERALD L. GARBE JR
TRACY L. GARBE
1703 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $126,2001 0.201 $146,000
$126,200Totals 0.201 $146,000$19,800

206 12240050

L 15 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1710 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BONNIE J. BAUER
4759 S 21ST ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53221-2905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $161,0001 0.185 $179,400
$161,000Totals 0.185 $179,400$18,400

206 12240230

L 30 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1711 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DALE F. KINDSCHI ET AL
1711 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $116,4001 0.204 $136,400
$116,400Totals 0.204 $136,400$20,000

206 12240055

L 14 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.203

1716 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BRITTANY K. SUMMERS
1716 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $155,4001 0.185 $173,800
$155,400Totals 0.185 $173,800$18,400

206 12240225

L 29 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1717 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

AMY PHONGSA
1717 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $128,4001 0.201 $148,200
$128,400Totals 0.201 $148,200$19,800

206 12240060

L 13 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1724 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ESTHER CANO Z. CARLSON
1724 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $151,2001 0.185 $169,600
$151,200Totals 0.185 $169,600$18,400

206 12240220

L 28 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1725 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JUAN A. ROSAS
1725 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $126,4001 0.201 $146,200

$126,400Totals 0.201 $146,200$19,800
206 12240065

L 12 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.201

1728 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JAMES DENSON
BILLIE DENSON
1728 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $146,4001 0.185 $164,800
$146,400Totals 0.185 $164,800$18,400

206 12240215

L 27 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1729 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

HEATH E. GOFF
LUZ M. GOFF
1729 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $154,9001 0.185 $173,300
$154,900Totals 0.185 $173,300$18,400

206 12240210

L 26 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1805 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LATOYA J. JOHNSON
1805 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $122,2001 0.200 $142,000
$122,200Totals 0.200 $142,000$19,800

206 12240070

L 11 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1808 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JANET L MCMILLAN REVOCABLE 
TRU
1808 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $129,9001 0.185 $148,300
$129,900Totals 0.185 $148,300$18,400

206 12240205

L 25 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1811 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID W. CAMPBELL
1811 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $120,8001 0.200 $140,600
$120,800Totals 0.200 $140,600$19,800

206 12240075

L 10 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1816 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

THOMAS PURDY
DEBRA PURDY
1816 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $140,9001 0.185 $159,300
$140,900Totals 0.185 $159,300$18,400

206 12240200

L 24 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1819 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JIMMIE HERTZ
DEBRA HERTZ
1819 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $121,7001 0.201 $141,500

$121,700Totals 0.201 $141,500$19,800
206 12240080

L 9 B 5 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1824 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ANSELMO PEREZ HERNANDEZ
LUISA TELLO SANCHEZ
1824 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $142,0001 0.280 $167,700
$142,000Totals 0.280 $167,700$25,700

206 12240195

L 23 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.280

1829 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL WILSON
LYNN WILSON
1829 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $168,3001 0.231 $190,300
$168,300Totals 0.231 $190,300$22,000

206 12250970

L 11 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.237

1904 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

THOMAS WESTERMAN
PATRICIA WESTERMAN
1904 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $161,7001 0.200 $181,300
$161,700Totals 0.200 $181,300$19,600

206 12250975

L 10 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.200

1912 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ANGEL J. MONTERO
LORIE A. MONTERO
1912 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $162,5001 0.193 $181,600
$162,500Totals 0.193 $181,600$19,100

206 12250980

L 9 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.193

1920 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

HAMILTON INCOME TRUST DATED 
AU
1920 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $166,4001 0.248 $189,700
$166,400Totals 0.248 $189,700$23,300

206 12251060

L 12 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.248

1923 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CINDY CARBAJAL
1923 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $147,2001 0.207 $167,400
$147,200Totals 0.207 $167,400$20,200

206 12250985

L 8 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1926 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DOUGLAS H. BLUM
AUDREY A. BLUM
1926 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,600 $145,3001 0.198 $164,900

$145,300Totals 0.198 $164,900$19,600
206 12251055

L 13 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1931 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

RANDY ISELY
ROBIN ISELY
1931 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $143,1001 0.207 $163,300
$143,100Totals 0.207 $163,300$20,200

206 12250990

L 7 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1934 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CATHERINE E. DALE
1934 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $180,9001 0.198 $200,500
$180,900Totals 0.198 $200,500$19,600

206 12251050

L 14 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1939 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOSHUA WOLFF
RANDI WOLFF
1939 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $169,4001 0.207 $189,600
$169,400Totals 0.207 $189,600$20,200

206 12250995

L 6 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1942 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BETTY JO BUSSIE FAMILY REVOCAB
10740 N BARKER RD
BYRON  IL 61010-9534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $127,5001 0.198 $147,100
$127,500Totals 0.198 $147,100$19,600

206 12251045

L 15 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1945 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JAVIER H. PEREZ
MARIA ANA PEREZ
1945 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $215,1001 0.207 $235,300
$215,100Totals 0.207 $235,300$20,200

206 12251000

L 5 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1950 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GREG GENSLER
3348 N COUNTY RD E
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $118,7001 0.198 $138,300
$118,700Totals 0.198 $138,300$19,600

206 12251040

L 16 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1953 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID R. DREVDAHL
12016 W BRANDHERM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $138,3001 0.207 $158,500

$138,300Totals 0.207 $158,500$20,200
206 12251005

L 4 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1958 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BRAD S. MCCASLIN
1958 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $148,9001 0.198 $168,500
$148,900Totals 0.198 $168,500$19,600

206 12251035

L 17 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1961 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GREG G. NEAL
9150 S OLSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $139,9001 0.207 $160,100
$139,900Totals 0.207 $160,100$20,200

206 12251010

L 3 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

2002 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KELLY RANDALL REVOCABLE TRUST
2002 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $165,7001 0.198 $185,300
$165,700Totals 0.198 $185,300$19,600

206 12251030

L 18 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

2003 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ALEX D. THOMPSON
ERIKA N. ESCARENO
2003 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $172,7001 0.207 $192,900
$172,700Totals 0.207 $192,900$20,200

206 12251015

L 2 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

2010 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JAMES E. FISKE
2010 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $159,4001 0.305 $184,400
$159,400Totals 0.305 $184,400$25,000

206 12250675

L 2 B 7 ROLLING HILLS

0.304

2114 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JUDITH L. TAROMINA
2114 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $150,3001 0.257 $173,300
$150,300Totals 0.257 $173,300$23,000

206 12250670

L 1 B 7 ROLLING HILLS

0.257

2122 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JEREMY KIRK FLEMKE
2122 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,800 $157,0001 0.246 $178,800

$157,000Totals 0.246 $178,800$21,800
206 12250695

L 15 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.247

2123 Fairview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL HEDEGAARD
KATRINNA SCHARRSCHMIDT
2123 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2753

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $40,3001 0.176 $51,600
$40,300Totals 0.176 $51,600$11,300

206 12570631

L 4 & W 22 FT L 5 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.176

912 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

TAB N. BUSKER
YVONNE M. BUSKER
10427 DANICA CT
MACHESNEY PARK  IL 61115-1388

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $83,5001 0.114 $89,600
$83,500Totals 0.114 $89,600$6,100

206 12570660

L 20 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

915 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

SKLARE BENEFITS  LLC
1127 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $80,0001 0.114 $87,700
$80,000Totals 0.114 $87,700$7,700

206 12570665

L 21 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

919 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

TRANCITO CASTANEDA
MARIA BENITA HERNANDEZ
919 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $64,9001 0.165 $75,600
$64,900Totals 0.165 $75,600$10,700

206 12570621

L 6 & E 18 FT L 5 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.165

922 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLI A. STEWART
25 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $69,4001 0.114 $77,100
$69,400Totals 0.114 $77,100$7,700

206 12570670

L 22 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

923 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

JESSENIA CASTENEDA
923 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $66,3001 0.228 $80,200
$66,300Totals 0.228 $80,200$13,900

206 12570675

LOTS 23 & 24 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

925 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

GAYHART ENTERPRISE'S  LLC
2442 PARTRIDGE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $114,0001 0.114 $121,700

$114,000Totals 0.114 $121,700$7,700
206 12570615

L 7 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

926 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN M. HOUSE ET AL
926 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $80,8001 0.114 $88,500
$80,800Totals 0.114 $88,500$7,700

206 12570610

L 8 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

930 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

DWIGHT B. SIDDELL
930 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $74,9001 0.114 $82,600
$74,900Totals 0.114 $82,600$7,700

206 12570605

L 9 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

934 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS J. FISHER
934 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $96,0001 0.114 $103,700
$96,000Totals 0.114 $103,700$7,700

206 12570685

L 25 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

935 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $85,1001 0.114 $92,800
$85,100Totals 0.114 $92,800$7,700

206 12570600

L 10 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1002 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTINE CULVER
1002 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $97,9001 0.114 $105,600
$97,900Totals 0.114 $105,600$7,700

206 12570690

L 26 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1003 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $68,0001 0.285 $84,500
$68,000Totals 0.285 $84,500$16,500

206 12570590

LOTS 11 & 12, ALSO W 1/2 L 13 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.285

1010 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

LORA J. SHAW
1010 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $44,8001 0.228 $58,700

$44,800Totals 0.228 $58,700$13,900
206 12570700

L 27 &  28 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

1011 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $68,3001 0.114 $76,000
$68,300Totals 0.114 $76,000$7,700

206 12570705

L 29 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1015 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $137,8001 0.208 $150,700
$137,800Totals 0.208 $150,700$12,900

206 12570586

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 81

0.209

1018 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE L. CAMONA
ROMELIA TAPIA
1018 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $92,1001 0.115 $100,500
$92,100Totals 0.115 $100,500$8,400

206 12521260

L 14 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1536 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $69,1001 0.114 $76,800
$69,100Totals 0.114 $76,800$7,700

206 12521290

L 6 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.114

1537 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $88,9001 0.148 $98,600
$88,900Totals 0.148 $98,600$9,700

206 12521255

L 15 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.148

1540 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES ROBERS JR
1540 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $128,2001 0.228 $142,100
$128,200Totals 0.228 $142,100$13,900

206 12521295

L 13 B 7 YATES SEC ADD, ALSO L 5 B 3 PRAIRIE 
GARDENS ADD

0.228

1543 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

DYLAN WALLS
1543 FARWELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 529 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $73,2001 0.142 $82,600

$73,200Totals 0.142 $82,600$9,400
206 12521250

L 16 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1546 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

JAY D. LOHSE
PO BOX 155
POPLAR GROVE  IL 61065-0155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $76,5001 0.124 $84,600
$76,500Totals 0.124 $84,600$8,100

206 12521300

W 54 FT LOTS 3 & 4 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS ADD

0.124

1549 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $82,0001 0.123 $90,700
$82,000Totals 0.123 $90,700$8,700

206 12521245

L 1 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.123

1556 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

H & M REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LL
207 ELM ST
ELGIN  IL 60123-6304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $64,9001 0.139 $73,800
$64,900Totals 0.139 $73,800$8,900

206 12521305

LOTS 3 & 4 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB EX W 54 FT

0.139

1557 Farwell St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$115,500 $262,4001 0.832 $377,900
$262,400Totals 0.832 $377,900$115,500

206 22080390

LOT 45 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.833

2700 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

NANCY M. SCHROER
2700 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$82,100 $293,3001 0.559 $375,400
$293,300Totals 0.559 $375,400$82,100

206 22080385

LOT 46 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.559

2705 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JUSTIN J. HANAMAN
ALISON A. HANAMAN
2705 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$86,900 $320,1001 0.436 $407,000
$320,100Totals 0.436 $407,000$86,900

206 22080395

LOT 44 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.436

2706 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

DANIEL P. KOWALYK
2706 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$99,800 $290,2001 0.575 $390,000

$290,200Totals 0.575 $390,000$99,800
206 22080400

LOT 43 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.575

2710 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

MATTHEW A. CONNORS
SANDRA L. ZARADA
2710 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,000 $274,5001 0.410 $344,500
$274,500Totals 0.410 $344,500$70,000

206 22080380

LOT 47 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.410

2715 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

SHELDON R. NEWKIRK
TASHA SHAREE WYNTON
2715 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$75,100 $294,8001 0.486 $369,900
$294,800Totals 0.486 $369,900$75,100

206 22080405

LOT 42 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.486

2720 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT A. EVERSON
KELLEY F. EVERSON
2720 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,900 $265,2001 0.414 $334,100
$265,200Totals 0.414 $334,100$68,900

206 22080375

LOT 48 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.414

2725 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ALAN J. GREENLEE
TRACY L. GREENLEE
2725 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,100 $239,0001 0.335 $301,100
$239,000Totals 0.335 $301,100$62,100

206 22080410

LOT 41 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.335

2730 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

DURGA RANI KAZA
KRISHNA SUMANTH KAKARALA
2730 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,500 $310,0001 0.400 $377,500
$310,000Totals 0.400 $377,500$67,500

206 22080370

LOT 49 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.400

2735 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES E & JEAN S RIPPL REV TRU
2735 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $251,9001 0.318 $311,900
$251,900Totals 0.318 $311,900$60,000

206 22080415

LOT 40 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.318

2740 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

BRENTON W. DRISCOLL
MARJORIE Y. DRISCOLL
2740 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$68,900 $277,9001 0.414 $346,800

$277,900Totals 0.414 $346,800$68,900
206 22080365

LOT 50 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.414

2745 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JOSEPH G. KNUEPPEL
STEPHANIE M. KNUEPPEL
2745 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,100 $331,5001 0.335 $393,600
$331,500Totals 0.335 $393,600$62,100

206 22080420

LOT 39 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.335

2750 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

SARAH VAUGHN
2750 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,300 $01 0.414 $48,300
$0Totals 0.414 $48,300$48,300

206 22080360

LOT 51 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.414

2755 Fawn Ct

Acres:Section: 20

JOSEPH G. KNUEPPEL
2745 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $83,7001 0.090 $90,500
$83,700Totals 0.090 $90,500$6,800

206 12520935

L 25 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1611 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $91,5001 0.184 $104,000
$91,500Totals 0.184 $104,000$12,500

206 12520600

LOTS 19 & 20 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.183

1612 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SANDY WALIGORA
LYLE WALIGORA
1612 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $73,8001 0.091 $80,700
$73,800Totals 0.091 $80,700$6,900

206 12520610

L 18 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1620 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TAD & NANCY STORY FAMILY 
REVOC
C/O TAD C. STORY
540 TRADING POST TRL
ROCKTON, IL 61072-1822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $65,0001 0.182 $77,500
$65,000Totals 0.182 $77,500$12,500

206 12520925

LOTS 26 & 27 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.181

1621 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON STRONG
1621 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $79,5001 0.091 $86,400

$79,500Totals 0.091 $86,400$6,900
206 12520615

L 17 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1624 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $89,2001 0.182 $101,700
$89,200Totals 0.182 $101,700$12,500

206 12520920

LOTS 28 & 29 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.181

1625 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SYLVESTER DAVIS
LAUREEN DAVIS
1625 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $88,5001 0.091 $95,400
$88,500Totals 0.091 $95,400$6,900

206 12520620

L 16 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1628 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES WILLIAMSON
1628 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $61,1001 0.091 $68,000
$61,100Totals 0.091 $68,000$6,900

206 12520625

L 15 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1630 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO R. GOMEZ
JOSE ALFREDO R GOMEZ
1630 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $66,2001 0.090 $73,000
$66,200Totals 0.090 $73,000$6,800

206 12520910

L 30 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1631 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEONARD K. CHERUIYOT
3371 BRUGGER PL
MCFARLAND  WI 53558-9658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $49,1001 0.091 $56,000
$49,100Totals 0.091 $56,000$6,900

206 12520630

L 14 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1636 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $74,4001 0.090 $81,200
$74,400Totals 0.090 $81,200$6,800

206 12520905

L 31 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1637 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTOPHER D. LUND
960 HAIN RD
EDGERTON  WI 53534-2054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $66,7001 0.091 $73,600

$66,700Totals 0.091 $73,600$6,900
206 12520635

L 13 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1640 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $13,0001 0.090 $19,800
$13,000Totals 0.090 $19,800$6,800

206 12520900

L 32 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1641 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES A. GLADNEY
C/O JAMES WARD
1641 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $73,2001 0.090 $80,000
$73,200Totals 0.090 $80,000$6,800

206 12520895

L 33 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1643 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DALE G. CULVER
PAULA J. ZIERFUSS
1643 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $71,1001 0.275 $87,900
$71,100Totals 0.275 $87,900$16,800

206 12520640

L 10, 11 & 12 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.274

1644 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH L. MAGEE
1644 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $108,0001 0.090 $114,800
$108,000Totals 0.090 $114,800$6,800

206 12520890

L 34 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1649 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLAUDETTE GILLILAND
1649 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $86,6001 0.090 $93,400
$86,600Totals 0.090 $93,400$6,800

206 12520885

L 35 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1653 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SARAH KINT
MARTHA DAVIDSON
1653 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $114,6001 0.135 $124,400
$114,600Totals 0.135 $124,400$9,800

206 12520880

L 36 & S 1/2 L 37 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.136

1657 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HEIDI MICHELLE SWENOR
1657 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $35,0001 0.184 $47,500

$35,000Totals 0.184 $47,500$12,500
206 12520660

LOTS 8 & 9 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.183

1660 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DLF   LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $104,6001 0.227 $119,300
$104,600Totals 0.227 $119,300$14,700

206 12520874

LOTS 38, 39 & N 1/2 L 37 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.227

1663 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KARLA DOMINGUEZ REAL
1663 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $123,7001 0.184 $136,200
$123,700Totals 0.184 $136,200$12,500

206 12520666

LOTS 6 & 7 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.183

1664 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JIMMIE D. FOSTER
1664 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $99,5001 0.205 $113,100
$99,500Totals 0.205 $113,100$13,600

206 12520680

L 5 & S 1/2 LOTS 3 & 4 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.205

1676 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HOLLY MARIE ZUEHLKE
1676 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $131,4001 0.315 $149,600
$131,400Totals 0.315 $149,600$18,200

206 12520860

LOT 40 & LOTS 1 & 2 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.316

1677 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LASHANDA PARKER KLINGFORTH
FREDRICK J. KLINGFORTH A/K/A F
1677 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $81,9001 0.099 $89,700
$81,900Totals 0.099 $89,700$7,800

206 12510090

L 86 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1706 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $79,8001 0.111 $88,300
$79,800Totals 0.111 $88,300$8,500

206 12510355

L 122 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.111

1707 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT H. FISHER
1707 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $101,8001 0.097 $109,500

$101,800Totals 0.097 $109,500$7,700
206 12510350

L 121 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.097

1713 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGEL M. RUTHERFORD
541 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $82,7001 0.214 $95,500
$82,700Totals 0.214 $95,500$12,800

206 12510100

LOTS 87 & 88 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.214

1714 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $90,6001 0.110 $98,800
$90,600Totals 0.110 $98,800$8,200

206 12510105

L 89 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.110

1720 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $132,3001 0.250 $146,100
$132,300Totals 0.250 $146,100$13,800

206 12510340

LOTS 119, 120 & 128 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.250

1723 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LILLIAN M. SORS
1723 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $90,6001 0.113 $98,900
$90,600Totals 0.113 $98,900$8,300

206 12510110

L 90 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.113

1724 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAQUELYN ORTEGA
1724 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $78,1001 0.132 $87,100
$78,100Totals 0.132 $87,100$9,000

206 12510115

L 91 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.132

1728 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GLENFORD J. NICHOLS
1728 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $171,2001 0.164 $182,400
$171,200Totals 0.164 $182,400$11,200

206 12510335

W 22 FT L 129, L 118, AND L 117 MODEL HOMES ADD 
EX E 5.5 FT L 117.

0.164

1729 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE M. PLACENSIA ET AL
C/O MANUEL PLASCENCIA
1729 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $93,7001 0.129 $102,500

$93,700Totals 0.129 $102,500$8,800
206 12510120

L 92 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.129

1734 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $106,6001 0.191 $118,600
$106,600Totals 0.191 $118,600$12,000

206 12510265

LOTS 108 & 109 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.191

1741 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OBSIDIAN ONYX MANAGEMENT LLC  
1440 W TAYLOR ST PMB 1133
CHICAGO  IL 60607-4623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $86,7001 0.114 $94,900
$86,700Totals 0.114 $94,900$8,200

206 12510125

L 93 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.114

1742 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL P. GUNDRY
JEANNINE M. GUNDRY
1742 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $119,4001 0.105 $127,400
$119,400Totals 0.105 $127,400$8,000

206 12510130

L 94 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.105

1746 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SANDRA K. JACKSON
1746 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $146,5001 0.097 $154,200
$146,500Totals 0.097 $154,200$7,700

206 12510135

L 95 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.097

1750 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EMILY G. WELLS
1750 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $130,4001 0.158 $141,300
$130,400Totals 0.158 $141,300$10,900

206 12510330

LOT 107 & 106 MODEL HOMES ADD EX PART L 106, 
BEG NE COR L 106, TH SLY 10 FT, TH WLY PRL TO N 
LE L 105 TO SW COR L 105, TH ELY ALONG N LE L 

0.158

1753 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELIZABETH S. NELSON
1753 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $92,7001 0.097 $100,400
$92,700Totals 0.097 $100,400$7,700

206 12510140

L 96 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.097

1754 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $141,5001 0.097 $149,200

$141,500Totals 0.097 $149,200$7,700
206 12510145

L 97 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.097

1760 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROESMI BATISTA RAMIREZ
DILENIA RAMIREZ DE BATISTA
1760 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $126,6001 0.180 $138,300
$126,600Totals 0.180 $138,300$11,700

206 12510320

LOTS 104 & 105, AND PART L 106 MODEL HOMES 
ADD BEG AT NE COR L 106, TH SO 10 FT, TH W PAR 
TO NO LE L 105 TO SW COR L 105, TH E ALONG N LE 

0.180

1761 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A. LAUGHLIN
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $102,0001 0.097 $109,700
$102,000Totals 0.097 $109,700$7,700

206 12510150

L 98 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.097

1764 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS C. ALVERSON
COURTNEY C. WOODY
1764 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $104,5001 0.099 $112,300
$104,500Totals 0.099 $112,300$7,800

206 12510155

L 99 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1768 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHARI J. DULIN
1768 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $126,3001 0.452 $143,500
$126,300Totals 0.452 $143,500$17,200

206 12510310

LOTS 102, 103,114, 115 & 116 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.452

1769 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOYD DAHL
DEANNA DAHL
1769 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $97,7001 0.099 $105,500
$97,700Totals 0.099 $105,500$7,800

206 12510160

L 100 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1772 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $110,3001 0.103 $118,300
$110,300Totals 0.103 $118,300$8,000

206 12510675

L 15 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD EX S 6 FT

0.104

1803 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAPOOR ESTATES  LLC
14008 W 72ND ST
SHAWNEE  KS 66216-3780

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,900 $142,5001 0.101 $150,400

$142,500Totals 0.101 $150,400$7,900
206 12510545

L 14 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD EX S 6 FT

0.101

1804 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSALIO MARTINEZ
MARICELA MARTINEZ
1804 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $91,4001 0.114 $100,100
$91,400Totals 0.114 $100,100$8,700

206 12510550

L 13 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.114

1806 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $102,9001 0.117 $111,700
$102,900Totals 0.117 $111,700$8,800

206 12510810

L 16 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.117

1807 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EUGENE J. EIDE
DONNA G. EIDE
1807 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $85,3001 0.132 $95,000
$85,300Totals 0.132 $95,000$9,700

206 12510555

L 12 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1812 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA ELIA MUNOZ
MARICRUZ CASIQUE BALDERAS
731 WHEELER AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $85,2001 0.124 $94,400
$85,200Totals 0.124 $94,400$9,200

206 12510805

L 17 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.124

1813 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID W. WARNTJES
2256 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $99,0001 0.132 $108,700
$99,000Totals 0.132 $108,700$9,700

206 12510560

L 11 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1818 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $111,4001 0.135 $121,200
$111,400Totals 0.135 $121,200$9,800

206 12510800

L 18 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1819 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE STE 5
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3889

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $106,3001 0.132 $116,000

$106,300Totals 0.132 $116,000$9,700
206 12510565

L 10 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1824 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $119,6001 0.135 $129,400
$119,600Totals 0.135 $129,400$9,800

206 12510795

L19 B1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1825 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MOLLY HIGGINS
1825 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $106,0001 0.132 $115,700
$106,000Totals 0.132 $115,700$9,700

206 12510570

L 9 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1830 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $97,4001 0.135 $107,200
$97,400Totals 0.135 $107,200$9,800

206 12510790

L 20 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1831 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE DARIO ESPINALES
JEANETT FLORA
1831 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $86,5001 0.132 $96,200
$86,500Totals 0.132 $96,200$9,700

206 12510575

L 8 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1836 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PORFIRIO ALVAREZ
1433 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $104,1001 0.135 $113,900
$104,100Totals 0.135 $113,900$9,800

206 12510785

L 21 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1837 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDYTHE M. WEEDEN
2263 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $101,4001 0.132 $111,100
$101,400Totals 0.132 $111,100$9,700

206 12510580

L 7 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1842 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH R. CHRISLAW
1842 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $134,6001 0.271 $147,500

$134,600Totals 0.271 $147,500$12,900
206 12510780

LOTS 7 & 22 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.271

1845 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TODD PETERSON
1845 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $113,5001 0.132 $123,200
$113,500Totals 0.132 $123,200$9,700

206 12510585

L 6 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1848 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LIBBY A. ALLDREDGE
1848 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $110,3001 0.135 $120,100
$110,300Totals 0.135 $120,100$9,800

206 12510775

L 23 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1849 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER JUNE NORVAL
1849 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $121,0001 0.135 $130,800
$121,000Totals 0.135 $130,800$9,800

206 12510770

L 24 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1855 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW CZOSNEK
1855 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $109,3001 0.132 $119,000
$109,300Totals 0.132 $119,000$9,700

206 12510590

L 5 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1856 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELA A. HODGES
1856 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $87,0001 0.132 $96,700
$87,000Totals 0.132 $96,700$9,700

206 12510595

L 4 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1860 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $127,4001 0.135 $137,200
$127,400Totals 0.135 $137,200$9,800

206 12510765

L 25 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1861 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ORALIA CATANO HOLGUIN
1861 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $104,6001 0.132 $114,300

$104,600Totals 0.132 $114,300$9,700
206 12510600

L 3 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1866 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE L. MENDOZA
1866 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $72,5001 0.135 $82,300
$72,500Totals 0.135 $82,300$9,800

206 12510760

L 26 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1867 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEN MCCRALEY
4228 PARK AVE
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55407-3131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $61,8001 0.132 $71,500
$61,800Totals 0.132 $71,500$9,700

206 12510605

L 2 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1872 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS E. ANGOTTI
1872 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $115,2001 0.132 $124,900
$115,200Totals 0.132 $124,900$9,700

206 12510610

L 1 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1876 Fayette Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JASON E. REPTA
KERI K. REPTA
1876 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,900 $170,5001 0.304 $213,400
$170,500Totals 0.304 $213,400$42,900

206 22181250

L 18 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.304

3458 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

DREW T. PENNINGTON
SAMANTHA J. PENNINGTON
3458 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,900 $214,9001 0.348 $260,800
$214,900Totals 0.348 $260,800$45,900

206 22181350

L 8 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.348

3461 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

BRENT LEMIRE
3461 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,100 $207,4001 0.344 $252,500
$207,400Totals 0.344 $252,500$45,100

206 22181340

L 9 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.344

3467 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

DENNIS DIVINE
YVONE DIVINE
3467 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,100 $251,4001 0.343 $297,500

$251,400Totals 0.343 $297,500$46,100
206 22181260

L 17 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.344

3470 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

KRISTINN P ARMANN AND SUSAN L  
3470 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,800 $232,4001 0.531 $290,200
$232,400Totals 0.531 $290,200$57,800

206 22181330

L 10 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.532

3473 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

DOUGLAS B. KAMPE
MELIS KAMPE
3473 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,700 $210,2001 0.611 $272,900
$210,200Totals 0.611 $272,900$62,700

206 22181320

L 11 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.611

3479 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

MERLIN BUSSAN
MERLA BUSSAN
3479 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,200 $199,8001 0.451 $253,000
$199,800Totals 0.451 $253,000$53,200

206 22181310

L 12 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.453

3485 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL L. WOFFORD
3485 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$50,900 $169,0001 0.408 $219,900
$169,000Totals 0.408 $219,900$50,900

206 22181270

L 16 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.407

3488 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

GERALD R. DILLEY
SHARON R. DILLEY
3488 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $206,9001 0.562 $267,100
$206,900Totals 0.562 $267,100$60,200

206 22181300

L 13 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.561

3491 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

RICHARD L. DALE
BETSY DALE
3491 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,500 $211,4001 0.570 $271,900
$211,400Totals 0.570 $271,900$60,500

206 22181280

L 15 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.570

3494 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

AARON A. ARNSMEIER
SARAH J. ARNSMEIER
3494 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$57,700 $171,8001 0.516 $229,500

$171,800Totals 0.516 $229,500$57,700
206 22181290

L 14 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.517

3497 Field Crest Ct

Acres:Section: 21

LESLIE D. HALPERN
KATHRYN D. BABCOCK
3497 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $04 28.014 $9,300
$0Totals 28.014 $9,300$9,300

206 22180500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 341, 342, 343 & 344

27.932

2355 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

JOHN WILLIAM DABSON TRST ET AL
C/O JOHN W. DABSON
4028 E HART RD
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,000 $284,0001 1.474 $365,000
$284,000Totals 1.474 $365,000$81,000

206 22180010

LOT 2 CSM VOL 34 PAGES 341, 342, 343 & 344

1.474

2357 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

TARA J. TINDER
2357 FIELD CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,900 $164,4001 0.355 $210,300
$164,400Totals 0.355 $210,300$45,900

206 22181061

L 6 B 3 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD ALSO COM NW 
COR L 6, TH SWLY 12 FT, TH SELY 150 FT M/L, TH 
NELY 12 FT TO S COR L 6, TH NWLY 150 FT TO POB

0.355

2404 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

RICHARD SWEDBERG LIVING TRUST
LINDA SWEDBERG LIVING TRUST
2404 FIELD CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,700 $186,9001 0.311 $228,600
$186,900Totals 0.311 $228,600$41,700

206 22181050

L 5 B 3 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.313

2414 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

DUSTIN E. WATSON
JENNA L. BEELER
2414 FIELD CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,700 $213,4001 0.311 $255,100
$213,400Totals 0.311 $255,100$41,700

206 22181040

L 4 B 3 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.311

2424 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

KATHLEEN M. WICK
2626 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $04 33.950 $11,200
$0Totals 33.950 $11,200$11,200

206 22180600

N 1/2 N 1/2 NW 1/4 27 A EXCEPT LATHERS FIELD 
VIEW ADD SEC 21-1-13 ALSO PRT OF THE NE 1/4 NE 
1/4 E OF I-90 SEC 20-1-13 10 ACRES. EXCEPTING 

34.776

2426 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

JOHN WILLIAM DABSON TRST ET AL
4028 E HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,200 $214,6001 0.354 $260,800

$214,600Totals 0.354 $260,800$46,200
206 22181030

L 3 B 3 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.355

2432 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

ARTHUR FURMAN
MARY FURMAN
2432 FIELD CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,000 $210,3001 0.453 $264,300
$210,300Totals 0.453 $264,300$54,000

206 22181360

L 7 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.455

2433 Field Crest Rd

Acres:Section: 21

MARK A. RAND
TAMARA K. RAND
2433 FIELD CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $177,8001 0.000 $202,800
$177,800Totals 0.000 $202,800$25,000

206 21940410

UNIT "V" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2420 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

BELINDA M. BROWN
2420 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $195,3001 0.000 $220,300
$195,300Totals 0.000 $220,300$25,000

206 21940415

UNIT "U" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2422 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DIANA SZE
2422 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $253,4001 0.000 $266,400
$253,400Totals 0.000 $266,400$13,000

206 21940360

UNIT "A" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2425 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARLENE ERICKSON REVOCABLE 
TRU
2425 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $189,5001 0.000 $214,500
$189,500Totals 0.000 $214,500$25,000

206 21940420

UNIT "T" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2426 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RICKEY J. TOURTILLOTT
CHRISTINE J. TOURTILLOTT
2426 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $235,0001 0.000 $248,000
$235,000Totals 0.000 $248,000$13,000

206 21940355

UNIT "B" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2427 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD D. FELLOWS
GLORIA J. FELLOWS
2427 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $189,4001 0.000 $214,400

$189,400Totals 0.000 $214,400$25,000
206 21940425

UNIT "S" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2432 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

LARRY A. CORRELL
SUSAN L. CORRELL
2432 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $236,7001 0.000 $249,700
$236,700Totals 0.000 $249,700$13,000

206 21940350

UNIT "C" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2435 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

KAREN L. AFFELDT
2435 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $205,9001 0.000 $218,900
$205,900Totals 0.000 $218,900$13,000

206 21940345

UNIT "D" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2437 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM R BARTH & STEPHANIE A 
2437 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $177,9001 0.000 $202,900
$177,900Totals 0.000 $202,900$25,000

206 21940430

UNIT "R" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2440 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

THE JOHN P DOERFER AND MARY F 
2440 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $214,4001 0.000 $227,400
$214,400Totals 0.000 $227,400$13,000

206 21940340

UNIT "E" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2443 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JERRY P. PETERS
DEANN M. PETERS
2443 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $211,6001 0.000 $224,600
$211,600Totals 0.000 $224,600$13,000

206 21940335

UNIT "F" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2447 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

WALLACE PETER GUSTAFSON & JULI
2447 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $251,1001 0.000 $264,100
$251,100Totals 0.000 $264,100$13,000

206 21940330

UNIT "G" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH 
INCL THAT PORTION VACATED BY RIGHT-OF-WAY 
VACATION PLAT REC 09/10/07 AS DOC #1806502

6.420

2465 Fieldstone Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RANDY SHEETZ
SUSAN SHEETZ
2465 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,600 $169,0001 0.609 $192,600

$169,000Totals 0.609 $192,600$23,600
206 13520140

LOTS 6 & 7 RIVER BLUFF HILLS

0.613

716 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

BALTAZAR GILES
JASSICA FLORES
716 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $175,6001 0.477 $195,700
$175,600Totals 0.477 $195,700$20,100

206 13520130

LOT 5 RIVER BLUFF HILLS

0.477

720 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

SANDRA K. HINTZ
720 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $159,3001 0.448 $179,300
$159,300Totals 0.448 $179,300$20,000

206 13520125

LOT 4 RIVER BLUFF HILLS

0.450

724 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

RAMIRO C. VALADEZ
724 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $01 0.417 $20,300
$0Totals 0.417 $20,300$20,300

206 13520120

LOT 3 RIVER BLUFF HILLS

0.418

728 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES BRANDT
SHANNON BRANDT
11370 DWYER LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-6405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $01 0.530 $23,600
$0Totals 0.530 $23,600$23,600

206 13520115

LOTS 1 &  2 RIVER BLUFF HILLS

0.533

732 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES BRANDT
SHANNON BRANDT
11370 DWYER LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-6405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,200 $85,6002 0.202 $120,800
$85,600Totals 0.202 $120,800$35,200

206 13520285

L 13 B 17 HANCHETT AND LAWRENCES

0.202

735 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN M. CROMWELL
STACY M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $02 0.229 $30,000
$0Totals 0.229 $30,000$30,000

206 13520280

LOTS 4, 5, & 6 FIEBKES SUB

0.255

747 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN M. CROMWELL
STACY M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,200 $136,0001 0.284 $151,200

$136,000Totals 0.284 $151,200$15,200
206 13520485

Lot 5, Hansen's Subdivision,City of Beloit, Rock County, 
Wisconsin, and together with the right to use  for driveway 
purposes, in common with the other owners of land in said 

0.286

816 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $02 0.200 $24,400
$0Totals 0.200 $24,400$24,400

206 13520630

L 17 B 10 HANCHETT AND LAWRENCES ADD

0.202

817 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

EXCHANGERIGHT NET LEASED 
PORTF
2261 MARKET ST PMB 10364
SAN FRANCISCO  CA 94114-1612

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $128,0001 0.360 $142,700
$128,000Totals 0.360 $142,700$14,700

206 13520486

LOTS 3 & 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 14 BEING PART OF L 2 B 
12 MERRILLS ADD

0.361

822 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $82,7001 0.165 $94,500
$82,700Totals 0.165 $94,500$11,800

206 13520492

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 14 BEING PART OF L 2 B 12 
MERRILLS ADD

0.165

824 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,600 $60,2001 0.075 $66,800
$60,200Totals 0.075 $66,800$6,600

206 13520491

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 14 BEING PART OF L 2 B 12 
MERRILLS ADD

0.075

826 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,700 $138,6002 0.205 $174,300
$138,600Totals 0.205 $174,300$35,700

206 13520615

W 72 FT LOTS 11 AND 12 B 10 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADD

0.205

863 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

ZACHARIAH DAVIS
400 E GRAND AVE STE 408
BELOIT  WI 53511-6200

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $01 0.156 $9,300
$0Totals 0.156 $9,300$9,300

206 13510170

S 44.16 FT L 23 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.162

928 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

SARA R. POPPY
THOMAS R. KAVAJECZ
W182 N8441 BRYN MAWR CT
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $80,5001 0.158 $89,900

$80,500Totals 0.158 $89,900$9,400
206 13510175

N 22 FT 2 IN L 23 & S 22 FT 1 IN L 22 ROCKWELLS 
SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.163

934 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $72,8001 0.160 $82,300
$72,800Totals 0.160 $82,300$9,500

206 13510180

N 44.25 FT L 22 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.165

938 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD M. GREEN
2034 ADEL ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,800 $56,2001 0.070 $61,000
$56,200Totals 0.070 $61,000$4,800

206 13510375

N 23.46 FT L 13 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.072

941 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

REYES A. RODRIGUEZ
CELIA M. RODRIGUEZ
947 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4403

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $01 0.261 $14,400
$0Totals 0.261 $14,400$14,400

206 13510185

L 21 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.264

942 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $82,5001 0.101 $89,200
$82,500Totals 0.101 $89,200$6,700

206 13510370

S 1/2 L 12 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.101

943 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

REYES A. RODRIGUEZ
CELIA M. RODRIGUEZ
947 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4403

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $89,4001 0.101 $96,100
$89,400Totals 0.101 $96,100$6,700

206 13510365

N 1/2 L 12 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.101

947 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

REYES A. RODRIGUEZ
CELIA M. RODRIGUEZ
947 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4403

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.534 $0
$0Totals 0.534 $0$0

206 13510190

LOTS 19 & 20 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.538

950 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,400 $50,1001 0.065 $56,500

$50,100Totals 0.065 $56,500$6,400
206 13511005

N 50 FT OF W 56.86 FT L 19 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.065

1009 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID S. MELIGAN
1009 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4405

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $65,9001 0.089 $71,800
$65,900Totals 0.089 $71,800$5,900

206 13511000

S 29.23 FT L 18 B 3 MERRILLS ADD SUBJECT TO R/W

0.089

1015 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$57,300 $93,1002 0.329 $150,400
$93,100Totals 0.329 $150,400$57,300

206 13510805

L 3 & 4 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.329

1016 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $68,0001 0.113 $75,400
$68,000Totals 0.113 $75,400$7,400

206 13510995

N 37.23 FT L 18 B 3 MERRILLS ADD INCL R/W OVER 
PART N 1/2 L 18

0.000

1017 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $71,8001 0.202 $84,100
$71,800Totals 0.202 $84,100$12,300

206 13510990

L 17 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.204

1023 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $84,7001 0.162 $95,800
$84,700Totals 0.162 $95,800$11,100

206 13510815

L 5 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.165

1028 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

CATHY R. DIAZ
1028 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $83,8001 0.128 $92,100
$83,800Totals 0.128 $92,100$8,300

206 13510980

S 27.46 FT L 15 & N 14.46 FT L 16 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.128

1033 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,100 $83,4001 0.162 $94,500

$83,400Totals 0.162 $94,500$11,100
206 13510820

L 6 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.165

1036 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAVIER G. AVILA
215 WHISPERING WIND WAY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $68,5001 0.119 $76,300
$68,500Totals 0.119 $76,300$7,800

206 13510975

N 39 FT L 15 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.119

1037 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $02 0.272 $23,700
$0Totals 0.272 $23,700$23,700

206 13510970

L 14 & S 22.23 FT L 13 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.273

1041 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $02 0.134 $17,600
$0Totals 0.134 $17,600$17,600

206 13510965

N 44 FT L 13 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.135

1051 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 35

7 ELEVEN  INC  LLC
DBA SPEEDWAY
ATTN RYAN LLC
PO BOX 4900
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261-4900

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$5,300 $55,0001 0.061 $60,300
$55,000Totals 0.061 $60,300$5,300

206 12640355

W 82 FT OF N 35 FT L 17 B 2 NOGGLES ADD EX C & 
NW RY

0.061

1113 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $64,5001 0.167 $75,700
$64,500Totals 0.167 $75,700$11,200

206 12640155

L 3 B 3 NOGGLES ADD EX PART C & NW RY

0.168

1116 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALONZO T. NARANJO
TRINA M. PHELPS
1116 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $68,4001 0.189 $80,300
$68,400Totals 0.189 $80,300$11,900

206 12640350

L 16 B 2 NOGGLES ADD EX C & NW RY

0.191

1117 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,700 $59,9001 0.101 $66,600

$59,900Totals 0.101 $66,600$6,700
206 12640345

S 33 FT L 15 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.101

1123 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN H. SCHUELKE
2664 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $67,7001 0.101 $74,400
$67,700Totals 0.101 $74,400$6,700

206 12640340

N 33 FT L 15 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.101

1125 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN H. SCHUELKE
2664 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $106,5001 0.512 $129,100
$106,500Totals 0.512 $129,100$22,600

206 12640165

L 4, 5  & 6 B 3 NOGGLES ADD EX PART C & NW RY

0.514

1128 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

RANDOLPH BERGER
REBECCA BERGER
1128 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $66,8001 0.202 $79,100
$66,800Totals 0.202 $79,100$12,300

206 12640335

L 14 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.202

1129 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN H. SCHUELKE
2664 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $83,7001 0.202 $96,000
$83,700Totals 0.202 $96,000$12,300

206 12640330

L 13 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.202

1135 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $80,5001 0.202 $92,800
$80,500Totals 0.202 $92,800$12,300

206 12640325

L 12 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.202

1143 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT E. LARKIN
1143 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $72,1001 0.173 $83,500
$72,100Totals 0.173 $83,500$11,400

206 12640175

L 7 B 3 NOGGLES ADD EX PART C & NW RY

0.174

1144 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $83,2001 0.202 $95,500

$83,200Totals 0.202 $95,500$12,300
206 12640320

L 11 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.202

1149 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN SPRISSLER
1149 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.311 $0
$0Totals 1.311 $0$0

206 12630356

ABANDED R R ROW: BEG SW COR BLK 1 DOWS 
ADD,TH NLY 571.5 FT M/L TO  C/L LENNIGAN 
CREEK, TH WLY 100 FT, TH SLY 571.5 FT M/L TO SLY 

1.351

1357 Fifth St

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,600 $01 0.455 $1,600
$0Totals 0.455 $1,600$1,600

206 22110800

PART OF NE 1/4 SEC 21 T 1 N R 13 E, COM AT THE 
NE COR SAID SEC, TH WLY 66 FT, TH SLY 496 FT 
M/L TO N ROW LINE CLINIC RD TH NELY ALONG 

0.692

2403 Finn Rd

Acres:Section: 21

FERNANDO SALDIVAR
CINTHIA LUNA
2780 HARPERS CT
MILTON  WI 53563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,100 $162,9001 0.459 $215,000
$162,900Totals 0.459 $215,000$52,100

206 22110745

LOT 5, LATHERS WOODS EAST.

0.459

2415 Finn Rd

Acres:Section: 21

MARK D. LINDSEY
NANCY LINDSEY
2415 FINN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,700 $179,8001 0.755 $239,500
$179,800Totals 0.755 $239,500$59,700

206 22110740

LOT 4, LATHERS WOODS EAST.

0.756

2425 Finn Rd

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID S MARKEE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2425 FINN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,700 $157,2001 0.755 $216,900
$157,200Totals 0.755 $216,900$59,700

206 22110735

LOT 3, LATHERS WOODS EAST.

0.756

2435 Finn Rd

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL SWANSON
LOIS SWANSON
2435 FINN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,700 $152,7001 0.755 $212,400
$152,700Totals 0.755 $212,400$59,700

206 22110730

LOT 2, LATHERS WOODS EAST.

0.757

2445 Finn Rd

Acres:Section: 21

STEPHEN WADLE
MARY C. WADLE
2445 FINN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$59,700 $168,2001 0.755 $227,900

$168,200Totals 0.755 $227,900$59,700
206 22110725

LOT 1, LATHERS WOODS EAST.

0.757

2455 Finn Rd

Acres:Section: 21

MATTHEW T. ROACH
2455 FINN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$300 $04 0.815 $300
$0Totals 0.815 $300$300

206 12250335

L 242 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.815

1907 Fir Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$400 $04 1.196 $400
$0Totals 1.196 $400$400

206 12250400

LOTS 243 THRU 247 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

1.195

1937 Fir Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$319,400 $1,197,0002 2.666 $1,516,400
$1,197,000Totals 2.666 $1,516,400$319,400

206 12250035

L 1 C S M VOL 2 PG 297

2.666

1948 Fir Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WOODSIDE TERRACE COMMUNITY 
PAR
4801 TRADEWINDS PKWY
MADISON  WI 53718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.825 $0
$0Totals 2.825 $0$0

206 12250240

LOTS 259 THRU 264 & 278 THRU 283 & N 7 FT OF 
LOTS 265 & 277 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

2.824

2024 Fir Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $01 11.766 $24,800
$0Totals 11.766 $24,800$24,800

206 12260005

PART OUTLOT 22-9 NW 1/4 SEC 22-1-12 11.77 
ACRES M/L

11.755

2180 Fir Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$886,700 $500,7002 2.190 $1,387,400
$500,700Totals 2.190 $1,387,400$886,700

206 22910650

L 1 CSM V 13 PAGES 118-120

2.150

2900 Ford St

Acres:Section: 29

SUN LODGING  INC
558 INDIAN BOUNDARY RD
CHESTERTON  IN 46304-1515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$521,500 $1,021,3002 1.041 $1,542,800

$1,021,300Totals 1.041 $1,542,800$521,500
206 22040109

LOT 1 CSM 42-333 DOC# 2274274 REC 11/18/24

1.041

2909 Ford St

Acres:Section: 20

CLUB CAR WASH BELOIT FORD  LLC
1591 E PRATHERSVILLE RD
COLUMBIA  MO 65202-9614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$268,500 $02 0.536 $268,500
$0Totals 0.536 $268,500$268,500

206 22040105

LOT 2 CSM 42-333 DOC# 2274274 REC 11/18/24

0.536

2911 Ford St

Acres:Section: 20

CLUB CAR WASH BELOIT FORD  LLC
1591 E PRATHERSVILLE RD
COLUMBIA  MO 65202-9614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$800,900 $02 4.476 $800,900
$0Totals 4.476 $800,900$800,900

206 22910020

LOT 3 CSM VOL 38 PGS 202-205

3.217

3000 Ford St

Acres:Section: 

KDN HOSPITALITY  LLC
9910 N EDGEWOOD SHORES RD
EDGERTON  WI 53534-8961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$501,900 $02 1.934 $501,900
$0Totals 1.934 $501,900$501,900

206 22910050

LOT 4 CSM VOL 38 PGS 202-205

1.934

3010 Ford St

Acres:Section: 

KDN HOSPITALITY  LLC
9910 N EDGEWOOD SHORES RD
EDGERTON  WI 53534-8961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$663,700 $6,827,0002 3.310 $7,490,700
$6,827,000Totals 3.310 $7,490,700$663,700

206 22910015

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 202-205

3.316

3022 Ford St

Acres:Section: 

KDN HOSPITALITY  LLC
9910 N EDGEWOOD SHORES RD
EDGERTON  WI 53534-8961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$363,700 $02 1.210 $363,700
$0Totals 1.210 $363,700$363,700

206 22910014

LOT 2 CSM VOL 41 PGS 11, 112, 113, & 114

1.210

3028 Ford St

Acres:Section: 

KDN HOSPITALITY  LLC
616 MIDLAND RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$461,700 $1,189,7002 0.720 $1,651,400
$1,189,700Totals 0.720 $1,651,400$461,700

206 22910010

LOT 1 CSM VOL 41 PGS 111, 112, 113 & 114

0.720

3030 Ford St

Acres:Section: 

MATANZAS CAY  LLC
C/O BELOIT QSR  INC
200 S FRONTAGE RD STE 330
BURR RIDGE, IL 60527-6953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $91,1001 0.100 $103,300

$91,100Totals 0.100 $103,300$12,200
206 13431750

S 66 FT L 18 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.100

1103 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GUADALUPE VARELA
FRANCISCA VARELA
408 WESTLAWN
ELKHORN  WI 53121-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $01 0.200 $17,200
$0Totals 0.200 $17,200$17,200

206 13431300

LOT 2 BLK 1 BLODGETT& KINGS ADDITION

0.200

1110 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 

BALBINA BELLO VEGA
MARIA FELIX GARCIA BELLO
1516 BOBWHITE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $130,3001 0.200 $147,500
$130,300Totals 0.200 $147,500$17,200

206 13431745

L 17 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1111 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER L. GLEICHSNER
1256 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $161,3001 0.200 $178,500
$161,300Totals 0.200 $178,500$17,200

206 13431305

L 3 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1116 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RODNEY WILLIAMS
1116 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $129,3001 0.200 $146,500
$129,300Totals 0.200 $146,500$17,200

206 13431740

L 16 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1117 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SKARLY MORONEZ
1117 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $104,8001 0.400 $131,500
$104,800Totals 0.400 $131,500$26,700

206 13431310

L 4 & 5 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.400

1122 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID E. HAKES
ANDREW J. HAKES
1122 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $115,5001 0.200 $132,700
$115,500Totals 0.200 $132,700$17,200

206 13431735

L 15 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1123 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
PHYLLIS M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $115,5001 0.200 $132,700

$115,500Totals 0.200 $132,700$17,200
206 13431730

L 14 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1129 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HARRY F. BRUNZLICK
1129 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $125,5001 0.200 $142,700
$125,500Totals 0.200 $142,700$17,200

206 13431725

L 13 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1135 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICOLE ROSENBAUM
1135 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $124,2001 0.200 $141,400
$124,200Totals 0.200 $141,400$17,200

206 13431325

L 6 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1136 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS BOSTWICK
1136 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $168,8001 0.200 $186,000
$168,800Totals 0.200 $186,000$17,200

206 13431330

L 7 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1142 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BONNIE J. WEEDEN
1142 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $86,3001 0.200 $103,500
$86,300Totals 0.200 $103,500$17,200

206 13431720

L 12 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1143 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEFANIE M. WIESE
1143 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $71,0001 0.200 $88,200
$71,000Totals 0.200 $88,200$17,200

206 13431335

L 8 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1148 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $130,1001 0.200 $147,300
$130,100Totals 0.200 $147,300$17,200

206 13431715

L 11 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1149 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARK A. SAUER ET AL
1821 BRADLEY RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $136,3001 0.159 $151,600

$136,300Totals 0.159 $151,600$15,300
206 13431340

N 105 FT L 9 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.159

1156 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $100,2001 0.177 $116,400
$100,200Totals 0.177 $116,400$16,200

206 13431710

L 10 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD, EXCEPT THE N 
15 FT

0.177

1157 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FERNANDO L. LEON
1157 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $72,5001 0.154 $89,100
$72,500Totals 0.154 $89,100$16,600

206 13431635

E 16 FT OF S 82 FT L 17 & S 82 FT L 18 B 3 
BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.154

1303 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADY S. GOULD
SETH C. CLAYTON
2519 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $141,1001 0.200 $158,300
$141,100Totals 0.200 $158,300$17,200

206 13431190

L 2 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1310 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MITCHELL W. GIBSON
1310 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $97,3001 0.094 $107,700
$97,300Totals 0.094 $107,700$10,400

206 13431630

W 50 FT OF S 82 FT L 17 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.094

1311 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CESAR I. GONZALEZ VELIZ
12540 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $46,5001 0.200 $63,700
$46,500Totals 0.200 $63,700$17,200

206 13431195

L 3 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1316 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL L. LAYMAN
1316 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $97,5001 0.200 $114,700
$97,500Totals 0.200 $114,700$17,200

206 13431625

L 16 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1317 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CYNTHIA M. MAUM
1525 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $67,8001 0.200 $85,000

$67,800Totals 0.200 $85,000$17,200
206 13431200

L 4 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1322 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID A. SCHROEDER
1322 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $81,8001 0.200 $99,000
$81,800Totals 0.200 $99,000$17,200

206 13431620

L 15 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1323 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ELIZABETH R. STOREZ
DONOVAN L. NEITZEL
1323 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $88,6001 0.200 $105,800
$88,600Totals 0.200 $105,800$17,200

206 13431205

L 5 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1330 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY T. TAYLOR
LORI C. TAYLOR
1330 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $88,8001 0.200 $106,000
$88,800Totals 0.200 $106,000$17,200

206 13431615

L 14 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1331 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $99,9001 0.200 $117,100
$99,900Totals 0.200 $117,100$17,200

206 13431210

L 6 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1334 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRENDA LEE STOWERS REV LIVING 
1334 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $78,7001 0.200 $95,900
$78,700Totals 0.200 $95,900$17,200

206 13431610

L 13 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1337 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARSEN J. OSBORN
DEREK J. WOODFORD
1337 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $01 0.200 $17,200
$0Totals 0.200 $17,200$17,200

206 13431215

L 7 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1342 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSUE MARTINEZ
OLIVIA A. SUGGS
1350 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $105,9001 0.200 $123,100

$105,900Totals 0.200 $123,100$17,200
206 13431605

L 12 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1345 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH W. KING
LORI A. KING
1345 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $118,8001 0.200 $136,000
$118,800Totals 0.200 $136,000$17,200

206 13431600

L 11 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1349 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ST JOHN INCOME TRUST U/A
1349 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $102,0001 0.200 $119,200
$102,000Totals 0.200 $119,200$17,200

206 13431220

L 8 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1350 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSUE MARTINEZ
OLIVIA A. SUGGS
1350 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $77,6001 0.111 $91,000
$77,600Totals 0.111 $91,000$13,400

206 13431595

S 66 FT L 10 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.111

1357 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BUFORD C. FRYE
JEAN M. FRYE
6207 S COUNTY RD D
BELOIT  WI 53511-9033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $109,3001 0.111 $122,100
$109,300Totals 0.111 $122,100$12,800

206 13431225

N 66 FT L 9 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.110

1358 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEREL Z. FOLTS
PO BOX 2584
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-2584

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $125,1001 0.152 $137,300
$125,100Totals 0.152 $137,300$12,200

206 13431520

L 23 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1507 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES F. WARD
KIMBERLY K. WARD
1434 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1400

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $111,0001 0.152 $123,200
$111,000Totals 0.152 $123,200$12,200

206 13431515

L 22 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1513 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JESSICA L. EVERSON
1513 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 560 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $85,9001 0.152 $98,100

$85,900Totals 0.152 $98,100$12,200
206 13431510

L 21 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1519 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LOUIS S. PEER
945 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.227 $0
$0Totals 0.227 $0$0

206 13431505

L 20 & E 1/2 L 19 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND 
S 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.227

1523 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $126,9001 0.227 $144,700
$126,900Totals 0.227 $144,700$17,800

206 13431500

L 18 & W 1/2 L 19 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD 
AND S 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.228

1533 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DARLENE J. WILLIAMS
1533 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $102,3001 0.152 $114,500
$102,300Totals 0.152 $114,500$12,200

206 13431495

L 17 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1537 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KERRI VAZQUEZ
1537 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $126,9001 0.152 $139,100
$126,900Totals 0.152 $139,100$12,200

206 13431490

L 16 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1543 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LISA SORNSON
JASON SORNSON
1543 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $137,6001 0.152 $149,800
$137,600Totals 0.152 $149,800$12,200

206 13431485

L 15 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1547 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMANTHA LAMM
1547 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $102,7001 0.152 $114,900
$102,700Totals 0.152 $114,900$12,200

206 13431480

L 14 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1553 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD BENNETT
MARY BENNETT
1553 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $111,7001 0.158 $124,300

$111,700Totals 0.158 $124,300$12,600
206 13430990

L 1 DAGUES ADD

0.157

1702 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRIS A. MORELOCK
1702 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $113,4001 0.079 $122,400
$113,400Totals 0.079 $122,400$9,000

206 13431405

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 247.5 FT E OF SE COR L 4 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
53.2 FT, TH NLY 64.87 FT, TH WLY 53.2 FT, TH SLY 

0.080

1703 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREEN VIEW RENTALS  LLC
86 GREEN VIEW DR
BELLEVILLE  WI 53508-9036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $107,0001 0.152 $119,200
$107,000Totals 0.152 $119,200$12,200

206 13430995

L 2 DAGUES ADD

0.151

1706 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BERGERON REVOCABLE TRUST
1706 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $134,2001 0.152 $146,400
$134,200Totals 0.152 $146,400$12,200

206 13431400

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 198 FT E OF SE COR L 4 KLINES ADD, TH NLY 
132 FT, TH ELY 49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 

0.151

1707 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE LOPEZ
1707 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $83,4001 0.152 $95,600
$83,400Totals 0.152 $95,600$12,200

206 13431395

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 148.5 FT E OF SE COR L 4 KLINES ADD, TH NLY 
132 FT, TH ELY 49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 

0.151

1711 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RENEE K. RISSEEUW
1543 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $136,7001 0.152 $148,900
$136,700Totals 0.152 $148,900$12,200

206 13431000

L 3 DAGUES ADD

0.151

1712 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $86,2001 0.152 $98,400
$86,200Totals 0.152 $98,400$12,200

206 13431005

L 4 DAGUES ADD

0.151

1716 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMANDA C. GOULART
1716 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $88,6001 0.152 $100,800

$88,600Totals 0.152 $100,800$12,200
206 13431390

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 99 FT ELY OF SE COR KLINES ADD, TH ELY 49.5 
FT, TH NLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 FT 

0.151

1719 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUSTIN C. KREHOFF
1719 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $98,5001 0.152 $110,700
$98,500Totals 0.152 $110,700$12,200

206 13431010

L 5 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1722 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENDRA J. HART
1722 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $94,6001 0.152 $106,800
$94,600Totals 0.152 $106,800$12,200

206 13431385

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
COM 49.5 FT ELY OF SE COR KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
49.5 FT, TH NLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 

0.151

1723 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $116,1001 0.150 $128,200
$116,100Totals 0.150 $128,200$12,100

206 13431015

L 6 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1726 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KRISTIN DRAEVING
1726 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $92,1001 0.152 $104,300
$92,100Totals 0.152 $104,300$12,200

206 13431380

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
COM SE COR KLINES ADD, TH ELY 49.5 FT, TH NLY 
132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 FT TO POB

0.150

1727 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ARLENE M. SLINDE
1727 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $114,2001 0.150 $126,300
$114,200Totals 0.150 $126,300$12,100

206 13431020

L 7 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1732 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KRISTOPHER R. SPRAYBERRY
1732 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $131,8001 0.152 $144,000
$131,800Totals 0.152 $144,000$12,200

206 13431375

L 4 KLINES ADD

0.152

1733 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAVERN G. BENNETT
1733 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $98,5001 0.150 $110,600

$98,500Totals 0.150 $110,600$12,100
206 13431025

L 8 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1736 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MACY C. KUHLE
1736 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $138,3001 0.152 $150,500
$138,300Totals 0.152 $150,500$12,200

206 13431370

L 5 KLINES ADD

0.152

1739 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LILCOR HOMES  LLC
5 CAMBERWELL CT
ALGONQUIN  IL 60102-6735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $114,5001 0.150 $126,600
$114,500Totals 0.150 $126,600$12,100

206 13431030

L 9 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1742 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRACIE A. HEMMERLING
1742 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $84,4001 0.152 $96,600
$84,400Totals 0.152 $96,600$12,200

206 13431365

L 6 KLINES ADD

0.152

1743 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAUREL R. MAJERCIK
1743 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $157,1001 0.150 $169,200
$157,100Totals 0.150 $169,200$12,100

206 13431035

PRT L 10 DAGUES ADD COM AT NE COR L 10, TH 
WLY 49.85 FT, TH SLY 130.9 FT, TH ELY 49.85 FT, TH 
NLY 131.01 FT TO POB

0.150

1746 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PARRISH FAMILY TRUST
1746 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $114,5001 0.152 $126,700
$114,500Totals 0.152 $126,700$12,200

206 13431360

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 
COM SW COR L 6 KLINES ADD, TH WLY 50 FT, TH 
NLY 132 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 132 FT TO POB 

0.151

1749 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAY HARVEY
VALERIE J. HARVEY
1749 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $102,2001 0.150 $114,300
$102,200Totals 0.150 $114,300$12,100

206 13431040

PT L 10 DAGUES ADD COM 49.85 FT E OF NW COR L 
10, TH SLY 130.79 FT, TH ELY 49.85 FT, TH NLY 
130.9 FT, TH WLY 49.85 FT TO POB

0.150

1752 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GORDON L. MACNEES JR
1752 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $93,5001 0.152 $105,700

$93,500Totals 0.152 $105,700$12,200
206 13431355

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 
COM 50 FT W OF SW COR L 6 KLINES ADD, TH WLY 
50 FT, TH NLY 132 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 132 FT 

0.151

1753 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $125,3001 0.158 $137,800
$125,300Totals 0.158 $137,800$12,500

206 13431045

PRT L 10 DAGUES ADD COM AT NW COR L 10, TH 
ELY 49.85 FT, TH SLY 138.08 FT, TH WLY 49.85 FT, 
TH NLY 137.85 FT TO POB

0.158

1756 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EVELYN E KRATTIGER REVOCABLE 
T
1756 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $92,6001 0.359 $117,300
$92,600Totals 0.359 $117,300$24,700

206 13461165

LOT 2, 3 & E 1/2 L 4 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADDITION

0.359

1908 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HARLEY J. WHITT
JEANNINE R. WHITT
1908 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $56,9001 0.153 $69,100
$56,900Totals 0.153 $69,100$12,200

206 13461830

LOT 21 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1917 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $133,0001 0.215 $150,300
$133,000Totals 0.215 $150,300$17,300

206 13461175

W 1/2 L 4 & L 5 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.215

1920 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE L. HUERTA
KI HUERTA
1920 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $69,8001 0.153 $82,000
$69,800Totals 0.153 $82,000$12,200

206 13461825

LOT 20 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1921 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANTONIO DIAZ C. PEREZ
MARTHA B. PEREZ
1921 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $15,6001 0.143 $27,500
$15,600Totals 0.143 $27,500$11,900

206 13461180

LOT 6 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.143

1922 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $91,0001 0.153 $103,200

$91,000Totals 0.153 $103,200$12,200
206 13461820

LOT 19 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1925 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBIN SIMPLOT
1925 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13461815

LOT 18 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1929 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS O. OBRIEN
2335 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $188,9001 0.287 $211,400
$188,900Totals 0.287 $211,400$22,500

206 13461190

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1930 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YASMIN DELCARMEN
SERGIO ESCOBAR
1930 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $91,6001 0.153 $103,800
$91,600Totals 0.153 $103,800$12,200

206 13461810

LOT 17 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1933 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LILCOR HOMES  LLC
8032 22ND AVE #5163
KENOSHA  WI 53143-6208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $49,1001 0.153 $61,300
$49,100Totals 0.153 $61,300$12,200

206 13461805

LOT 16 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1937 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $223,6001 0.287 $246,100
$223,600Totals 0.287 $246,100$22,500

206 13461200

LOT 9 & 10 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1940 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CODY OLSON
KELSEY ROSE OLSON
1940 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $5,8001 0.153 $18,000
$5,800Totals 0.153 $18,000$12,200

206 13461800

LOT 15 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1943 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JERRY M. KIRICHKOW
VALERIE A. KIRICHKOW
1920 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $106,4001 0.305 $129,600

$106,400Totals 0.305 $129,600$23,200
206 13461790

LOT 13 & 14 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & S 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.306

1949 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $162,3001 0.287 $184,800
$162,300Totals 0.287 $184,800$22,500

206 13461210

LOT 11 & 12 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1950 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $142,6001 0.305 $165,800
$142,600Totals 0.305 $165,800$23,200

206 13461065

LOT 1 & 2 BLK 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION, AND N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.306

2002 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL W. DILLARD
PAULINE H. DILLARD
2002 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $95,8001 0.287 $118,300
$95,800Totals 0.287 $118,300$22,500

206 13461720

LOT 23 & 24 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

2009 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL A. TAYLOR
2009 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $143,0001 0.305 $166,200
$143,000Totals 0.305 $166,200$23,200

206 13461070

LOT 3 & 4 BLK 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION, AND N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.306

2012 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFF MEIERS
AMY MEIERS
2012 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $122,9001 0.306 $146,100
$122,900Totals 0.306 $146,100$23,200

206 13461710

LOT 21 & 22 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.306

2017 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARJORIE GARCIA
6067 LOCKWOOD DR
ROCKFORD  IL 61109-4673

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13461075

LOT 5 BLK 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION, AND N 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.153

2022 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN VIDAL
9221 E LITTLE LN
CLINTON  WI 53525-8639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $263,9001 0.306 $287,100

$263,900Totals 0.306 $287,100$23,200
206 13461705

LOT 19 & 20 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.306

2025 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BERNARD J. JOHNSON
MELODY J. JOHNSON
2025 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13461078

LOT 6 BLK 3 GRAND AVENUE PARK ADDITION, AND 
N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.153

2026 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN VIDAL
9221 E LITTLE LN
CLINTON  WI 53525-8639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $73,5001 0.153 $85,700
$73,500Totals 0.153 $85,700$12,200

206 13461700

LOT 18 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO S 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2029 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL AND LINDA SLATTER FAMI
1330 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $199,5001 0.305 $222,700
$199,500Totals 0.305 $222,700$23,200

206 13461080

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 3 GRAND AVENUE PARK ADDITION, 
AND N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.306

2032 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TOMAS A. BARTLE
DENISE M. KAMPAS
2032 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $97,2001 0.306 $120,400
$97,200Totals 0.306 $120,400$23,200

206 13461690

LOT 16 & 17 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.306

2039 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LELAND L. BOGDONAS
JOY A R. BOGDONAS
10893 TANSY CT
ROSCOE  IL 61073-6352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $167,2001 0.306 $190,400
$167,200Totals 0.306 $190,400$23,200

206 13461090

LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 3 GRAND AVENUE PARK ADDITION, 
AND N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.306

2042 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GABRIELLA HART
2042 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $121,8001 0.461 $149,700
$121,800Totals 0.461 $149,700$27,900

206 13461680

LOT 13, 14 & 15 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION 
ALSO S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.461

2045 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENIFER LITWILER
TODD A. REILLY
2045 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200

$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200
206 13461100

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 3 GRAND AVENUE PARK 
ADDITION, AND N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.308

2050 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GABRIELLA HART
2042 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $115,1001 0.308 $138,400
$115,100Totals 0.308 $138,400$23,300

206 13461610

LOT 23 & 24 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2101 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATIE KROENING
ERIC VANCE
2101 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13460995

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2102 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $01 0.153 $7,300
$0Totals 0.153 $7,300$7,300

206 13460997

LOT 3 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2112 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE L. REGENOLD
2122 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $80,0001 0.308 $103,300
$80,000Totals 0.308 $103,300$23,300

206 13461600

LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2113 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEONARD L. HUBER
CHRISTINE A. HUBER
2113 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $147,8001 0.458 $175,600
$147,800Totals 0.458 $175,600$27,800

206 13460999

LOT 4, 5 & 6 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2122 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE L. REGENOLD
2122 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $119,0001 0.308 $142,300
$119,000Totals 0.308 $142,300$23,300

206 13461585

LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2125 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FOR HIM  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $01 0.305 $13,900

$0Totals 0.305 $13,900$13,900
206 13461001

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2128 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE L. REGENOLD
2122 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $90,2001 0.308 $113,500
$90,200Totals 0.308 $113,500$23,300

206 13461580

LOTS 17 & 18 B 1 EAST VIEW ADD

0.307

2129 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HECTOR MENDOZA PEREZ
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $130,3001 0.305 $153,500
$130,300Totals 0.305 $153,500$23,200

206 13461002

LOT 9 & 10 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2130 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT L. MELTON
2130 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $101,6001 0.308 $124,900
$101,600Totals 0.308 $124,900$23,300

206 13461570

LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2137 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS J. LOOMIS
2137 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $29,3001 0.154 $41,600
$29,300Totals 0.154 $41,600$12,300

206 13461560

LOT 14 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2145 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID E. MELIGAN
2145 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $189,2001 0.154 $201,500
$189,200Totals 0.154 $201,500$12,300

206 13461555

LOT 13 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2149 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEAN A. EDL
2149 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13461004

LOT 11 & 12 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2150 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBBIE R. FURMAN
2201 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $109,8001 0.308 $133,100

$109,800Totals 0.308 $133,100$23,300
206 13461495

LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2201 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT D. FRISCH
CORTNEY E. PRINS
2201 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $109,1001 0.153 $121,300
$109,100Totals 0.153 $121,300$12,200

206 13460972

LOT 1 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2202 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PAMELA S. PRINS
2202 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $01 0.229 $17,900
$0Totals 0.229 $17,900$17,900

206 13460974

LOT 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 313-314

0.230

2210 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY ACTION PROPERTIES  
L
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $197,2001 0.229 $215,100
$197,200Totals 0.229 $215,100$17,900

206 13460975

LOT 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 313-314

0.230

2216 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA M FOURTOUNIS INCOME 
TRU
2216 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $113,4001 0.154 $125,700
$113,400Totals 0.154 $125,700$12,300

206 13460976

LOT 5 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2220 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,700 $170,2001 0.615 $204,900
$170,200Totals 0.615 $204,900$34,700

206 13461480

LOTS 19, 20, 21 & 22 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.613

2221 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY A. VISGAR JR
2221 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $133,2001 0.308 $156,500
$133,200Totals 0.308 $156,500$23,300

206 13460978

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2228 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLY A. RICKELS
2228 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $107,1001 0.307 $130,400

$107,100Totals 0.307 $130,400$23,300
206 13461470

LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2229 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CYNTHIA M. DEEGAN
2229 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $88,4001 0.461 $116,300
$88,400Totals 0.461 $116,300$27,900

206 13460980

LOTS 8, 9 & 10 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2240 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CICHON LIVING TRUST DTD 2/27/2
1501 E WILLIAMS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $266,5001 0.308 $289,800
$266,500Totals 0.308 $289,800$23,300

206 13461460

LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2241 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGGORY J. LYNCH
2241 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $55,2001 0.305 $78,300
$55,200Totals 0.305 $78,300$23,100

206 13460982

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.304

2248 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBRA L. UNDERHILL
2248 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $01 0.141 $12,900
$0Totals 0.141 $12,900$12,900

206 13461450

S 62 FT OF LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 8 EAST VIEW 
ADDITION

0.140

2251 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GARY OLSON
1952 TOWNVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $91,5001 0.369 $117,500
$91,500Totals 0.369 $117,500$26,000

206 13331160

L 10, B1 WEST VIEW SUB TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 
CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

0.369

2317 Forest Ave

Acres:Section: 

RAYMOND C. VINCE
11536 WILD DEER TRL
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8988

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.440 $0
$0Totals 0.440 $0$0

206 13530085

PART OF L 257 HACKETTS ALTERATION, COM AT SE 
COR L 245, TH SWLY 33 FT, TH SELY 65.85 FT, TH 
SWLY 100 FT, TH SELY 43.9 FT, TH NELY 100 FT, TH 

0.483

534 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 572 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $688,8002 0.146 $714,200

$688,800Totals 0.146 $714,200$25,400
206 13530505

PART L 60 HACKETTS ADD COM SE COR L 60, TH 
NLY 128.16 FT, TH WLY 87.72 FT, TH SLY 37.18 FT, 
TH ELY 55.12 FT, TH SLY 91.42 FT, TH ELY 33.42 FT 

0.146

608 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT SRO LIMITED P BRITTAN H
520 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5311

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $140,9002 0.156 $168,100
$140,900Totals 0.156 $168,100$27,200

206 13530510

L 1 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 34 & 35

0.156

612 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

ST VINCENT DEPAUL SOCIETY STOR
1702 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5936

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,400 $576,1002 0.404 $646,500
$576,100Totals 0.404 $646,500$70,400

206 13530515

N 33 FT LOT 60 HACKETTS ADD, ALSO LOT 26 AND 
S 4 FT OF LOTS 25 & 28 TENNEYS ADD

0.404

618 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

PETER V GABRIELE PROPERTY 
TRUS
547 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6313

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.693 $0
$0Totals 0.693 $0$0

206 13530525

LOTS 23, 24, 25 & 28 EXCEPT THE S 4 FT OF LOTS 
25 & 28 TENNEYS ADD

0.725

632 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $279,1002 0.079 $292,800
$279,100Totals 0.079 $292,800$13,700

206 13530530

S 26 FT L 22 TENNEYS ADD

0.079

646 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,500 $99,2002 0.324 $155,700
$99,200Totals 0.324 $155,700$56,500

206 13530535

N 106 FT OF L 22 TENNEYS ADD

0.324

648 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOMLAPAL ENTERPRISES  LLC
C/O PETER V. GABRIELE
547 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-6313

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$258,500 $244,3002 1.967 $502,800
$244,300Totals 1.967 $502,800$258,500

206 13520210

LOT 1 CSM V 5 PG 156 & 157

1.967

704 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

P & E ENTERPRISES  LLC
PO BOX 875
BELOIT  WI 53512-0875

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$174,700 $535,0002 1.005 $709,700

$535,000Totals 1.005 $709,700$174,700
206 13520240

LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9, & PART OF LOTS 10, 11, 12 B 17 
HANCHETT & LAWRENCES ADD, INCLUDING THE 
SWITCH TRACK ROW

1.005

746 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

FIRST AMERICAN CREDIT UNION
C/O ADVIA CREDIT UNION  INC
ATTN TAX DEPT
6400 W MAIN ST
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009-9255

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 6.034 $0
$0Totals 6.034 $0$0

206 13520320

LOT 1 CSM VOL 23 PGS 6-8 6.0338 ACRES

5.980

801 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $112,1002 0.116 $132,300
$112,100Totals 0.116 $132,300$20,200

206 13520570

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 10 HANCHETT & LAWRENCES 
ADD COM SE COR L 1, TH NLY 76 FT, TH WLY 66 FT, 
TH SLY 76 FT, TH ELY 66 FT TO POB

0.116

802 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAGGER BAY PROPERTIES  LLC
141 ROOSEVELT AVE STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4417

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $3,1002 0.170 $32,700
$3,100Totals 0.170 $32,700$29,600

206 13520575

N 56 FT L 2 B 10 HANCHETT & LAWRENCES ADD

0.171

810 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAGGER BAY PROPERTIES  LLC
141 ROOSEVELT AVE STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4417

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$52,600 $89,8002 0.302 $142,400
$89,800Totals 0.302 $142,400$52,600

206 13520580

L 3 B 10 HANCHETT AND LAWRENCES ADDITION 
ALSO EAST 66FT L18 B10 HANCHETT AND 
LAWRENCES A/K/A PARCEL "A" OF POS DOC # 

0.302

816 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAGGER BAY PROPERTIES  LLC
141 ROOSEVELT AVE STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4417

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$35,200 $417,9002 0.202 $453,100
$417,900Totals 0.202 $453,100$35,200

206 13520585

L 4 B 10 HANCHETT AND LAWRENCES ADD

0.202

822 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

EXCHANGERIGHT NET LEASED 
PORTF
2261 MARKET ST PMB 10364
SAN FRANCISCO  CA 94114-1612

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$227,900 $292,7002 1.616 $520,600
$292,700Totals 1.616 $520,600$227,900

206 13520595

LOTS 5, 6, 7, 8, 13, 14, 15 & 16 B 10 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADD

1.616

840 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT SHOP CENTER  INC
PO BOX 25610
ATTN  NBE CORPORATION
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85255-0110

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$97,200 $157,0002 0.558 $254,200

$157,000Totals 0.558 $254,200$97,200
206 13520610

LOTS 9 & 10 B 10, E 60 FT LOTS 11 & 12 B 10 
HANCHETT & LAWRENCES ADD, SUBJECT TO P.L.E. 
GRANTED TO CITY OF BELOIT, RECORDED 

0.558

856 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

STORE MASTER FUNDING XXI  LLC
161 OTTAWA AVE NW STE 401
GRAND RAPIDS  MI 49503-2752

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$102,300 $708,3002 0.587 $810,600
$708,300Totals 0.587 $810,600$102,300

206 13520700

LOTS 11, 12, 13, & N 1/2 L 14 B 11 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADD SUBJECT TO A P.L.E. GRANTED 
TO CITY OF BELOIT DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT 

0.587

863 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

HI PROPERTY1  LLC
PO BOX 6614
LONGMONT  CO 80501-2103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$253,200 $858,1002 1.906 $1,111,300
$858,100Totals 1.906 $1,111,300$253,200

206 13510280

L 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 280, 281 & 282 ALSO S 37 FT L 4 
B 6 MERRILLS ADD EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT 
PART DEEDED TO THE CITY OF BELOIT IN 

1.906

900 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

TILLEY CORP
900 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4412

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$88,900 $02 0.510 $88,900
$0Totals 0.510 $88,900$88,900

206 13510411

LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 16 FT OF LOT 2, LOTS 17 & 
18, ALL IN BLK 7 MERRILLS ADDTION, EXCEPT PART 
CONVEYED TO CITY OF BELOIT AND PLE GRANTED 

0.510

907 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $148,7002 0.201 $183,700
$148,700Totals 0.201 $183,700$35,000

206 13510495

L 16 B 7 MERRILLS ADD, EXCEPT PART OF L 16 
DEEDED TO CITY OF BELOIT FOR ROW DESCRIBED 
IN DOCUMENT #1283242, CARD 823, IMAGE 325, 

0.201

917 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

KIMBERLY GOVERT A. MERIS
MARIANNE MERIS
2086 COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2312

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $109,5002 0.201 $144,500
$109,500Totals 0.201 $144,500$35,000

206 13510490

L 15 B 7 MERRILLS ADD ALSO PERPETUAL 
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS/EGRESS L13 AND L14

0.201

925 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$49,100 $145,3002 0.282 $194,400
$145,300Totals 0.282 $194,400$49,100

206 13510310

L 5 & N 29.46 FT L 4 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.282

930 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

LBJ BELOIT REALTY WEST  LLC
1461 S RIVER RD
NEW BERLIN  WI 53151-1463

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,600 $02 0.198 $34,600

$0Totals 0.198 $34,600$34,600
206 13510485

L 14 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

931 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $156,1002 0.201 $191,100
$156,100Totals 0.201 $191,100$35,000

206 13510480

L 13 B 7 MERRILLS ADD AS WELL AS PERPETUAL 
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS/EGRESS L14 AND L12

0.201

933 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$6,000 $71,2001 0.101 $77,200
$71,200Totals 0.101 $77,200$6,000

206 13510315

S 1/2 L 6 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.101

934 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$71,100 $169,9002 0.408 $241,000
$169,900Totals 0.408 $241,000$71,100

206 13510330

N 1/2 L 6 L 7 & S 1/2 L 8  B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.408

944 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$36,600 $365,7002 0.210 $402,300
$365,700Totals 0.210 $402,300$36,600

206 13510470

L 11 & S 3 FT L 10 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.210

953 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$43,200 $207,7002 0.248 $250,900
$207,700Totals 0.248 $250,900$43,200

206 13510345

N 58.46 FT OF E 89.86 FT L 9 B 6 MERRILLS ADD & N 
29.73 FT L 8 & S 8 FT L 9 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.248

958 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BODY & FENDER  LLC
958 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4412

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $92,9002 0.192 $126,400
$92,900Totals 0.192 $126,400$33,500

206 13510465

N 63.46 FT L 10 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.192

959 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$111,900 $542,0002 0.642 $653,900

$542,000Totals 0.642 $653,900$111,900
206 13510900

LOTS 1 & 2 & TH E 76 FT OF LOTS 19 & 20 BLK 3 
MERRILLS ADD

0.642

1010 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DEPT 8088 AUTOZONE INC #653
PO BOX 2198
MEMPHIS  TN 38101-2198

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$166,400 $747,1002 0.955 $913,500
$747,100Totals 0.955 $913,500$166,400

206 13511155

LOT 1 CSM VOL 39 PGS 480, 481 & 482

0.955

1017 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

MERRILL PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
200 W MADISON ST STE 4200
CHICAGO  IL 60606-3402

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$48,300 $4,8002 0.277 $53,100
$4,800Totals 0.277 $53,100$48,300

206 13510913

PART LOTS 3, 4, & 5 B 3 MERRILLS ADD COM SE 
COR L 3, TH WLY 80 FT, TH NLY 150.92 FT, TH ELY 
80 FT, TH SLY 150.92 FT TO POB

0.277

1020 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $22,8002 0.100 $40,200
$22,800Totals 0.100 $40,200$17,400

206 13511145

S 1/2 L 16 B 2 MERRILLS ADD

0.100

1029 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BODY & FENDER  LLC
958 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4412

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $101,3001 0.217 $111,800
$101,300Totals 0.217 $111,800$10,500

206 13511135

N 1/2 L 16 & S 39.46 FT L 15 B 2 MERRILLS ADD

0.220

1035 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BODY & FENDER  LLC
958 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4412

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$121,600 $34,3002 0.698 $155,900
$34,300Totals 0.698 $155,900$121,600

206 13510925

L 6 & PART OF LOTS 3, 4, & 5 B 3 MERRILLS ADD 
COM SW COR L 3, TH ELY 52.86 FT, TH NLY 150.92 
FT, TH ELY 80 FT, TH NLY 48.46 FT, TH WLY 132.86 

0.698

1036 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$4,400 $82,3001 0.081 $86,700
$82,300Totals 0.081 $86,700$4,400

206 13511130

N 27 FT L 15 B 2 MERRILLS ADD & R/W ON SOUTH

0.081

1039 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BODY & FENDER  LLC
958 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4412

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,100 $02 0.202 $35,100

$0Totals 0.202 $35,100$35,100
206 13510930

L 7 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.204

1044 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$35,100 $02 0.202 $35,100
$0Totals 0.202 $35,100$35,100

206 13510935

L 8 B 3 MERRILLS ADD

0.204

1050 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

7 ELEVEN  INC  LLC
DBA SPEEDWAY
ATTN RYAN LLC
PO BOX 4900
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261-4900

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$325,200 $1,828,7002 1.666 $2,153,900
$1,828,700Totals 1.666 $2,153,900$325,200

206 13511105

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 195, 196 & 197

1.666

1063 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 35

CVS SCP 2009-C32-081  LLC
1 CVS DR
WOONSOCKET  RI 02895-6146

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$106,500 $506,7002 0.611 $613,200
$506,700Totals 0.611 $613,200$106,500

206 12640251

LOTS 1, 2, & 3 LIEBS SUB OF LOTS 1 & 2 NOGGLES 
ADD, ALSO L 3 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.611

1104 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

147 LIBERTY AVE  LLC
11104 BRANDING IRON LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $102,7001 0.202 $113,800
$102,700Totals 0.202 $113,800$11,100

206 12640270

L 4 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.204

1122 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

MIGUEL R. ZEPEDA
VERONICA ZEPEDA
2140 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $75,9001 0.202 $87,000
$75,900Totals 0.202 $87,000$11,100

206 12640275

L 5 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.201

1130 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH R. MITCHELL
1130 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $104,1001 0.202 $115,200
$104,100Totals 0.202 $115,200$11,100

206 12640280

L 6 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.203

1136 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

LUIS RUDOLFO INIQUEZ ET AL
1140 FOURTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,200 $103,1001 0.085 $108,300

$103,100Totals 0.085 $108,300$5,200
206 12640285

S 28 FT L 7 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.085

1140 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

MARINA Y. DELGADO VAZQUEZ
1140 FOURTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $25,3002 0.117 $39,300
$25,300Totals 0.117 $39,300$14,000

206 12640290

N 38 FT L 7 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.117

1144 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANABEL SALGADO
103 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 5.652 $0
$0Totals 5.652 $0$0

206 12640385

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, AND PART 
THIRD ST VACATED COM SE COR L 1, TH NLY 198 
FT, TH ELY 66 FT, TH SLY 198 FT, TH WLY 66 FT TO 

5.514

1149 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $86,0001 0.202 $97,100
$86,000Totals 0.202 $97,100$11,100

206 12640295

L 8 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.203

1150 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $77,0001 0.106 $85,000
$77,000Totals 0.106 $85,000$8,000

206 12640300

E 70 FT L 9 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.106

1156 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 7.134 $0
$0Totals 7.134 $0$0

206 12640675

L 10, 11 S 15 FT L 13 & N 33 FT L 14 L 18 B 6, EAST ? 
B 6 & B 7 ALL IN NOGGLES ADD ALONG WITH THAT 
CONTIGUOUS PORTION OF FIFTH STREET 

7.549

1224 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 15.150 $0
$0Totals 15.150 $0$0

206 12640730

ALL B 8 NOGGLES ADD & LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5 
RINDFLEISCHS ADD UNRECORDED, ALSO UNPL 
LAND BEING PART SEC 26-1-12 COM SW COR L 1 

16.521

1225 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 6.819 $0

$0Totals 6.819 $0$0
206 12630355

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM VOL 16 PGS 124-126, LOTS 10-35 
DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS, ALSO RR ROW 
FROM NORTH ST N TO S LINE OF BLK 1 DOWS ADD 

9.266

1304 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.098 $0
$0Totals 0.098 $0$0

206 12630370

N 50 FT OF S 224.5 FT B 1 DOWS ADD EX E 135 FT

0.098

1362 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.174 $0
$0Totals 0.174 $0$0

206 12630375

E 135 FT OF N 56 FT OF S 224.5  FT B 1 DOWS ADD

0.174

1400 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.115 $0
$0Totals 0.115 $0$0

206 12630380

E 100 FT OF N 50 FT OF S 274.5

0.115

1406 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.500 $0
$0Totals 0.500 $0$0

206 12630385

L 2 CSM VOL 21 PGS 117 - 118

0.499

1410 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $82,8001 0.143 $91,300
$82,800Totals 0.143 $91,300$8,500

206 12630390

L 1 CSM VOL 21 PGS 117 - 118

0.143

1416 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANGIE S. GELACIO
1416 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4442

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.253 $0
$0Totals 0.253 $0$0

206 12630395

N 50 FT OF S 424.5 FT B 1 DOWS ADD

0.253

1422 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.556 $0

$0Totals 0.556 $0$0
206 12630400

N 110 FT OF THE S 534.5 FT B 1 DOWS ADD

0.556

1430 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.050 $0
$0Totals 0.050 $0$0

206 12630410

LOT 27  & AND PART OF LOT 26, DESCRIBED IN  
RECORDED DEED #1326296, BEING A PARCEL OF 
LAND 6 FT WIDE BY 20 FT DEEP ATHLETIC PARK 

0.051

1440 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$153,900 $586,3002 1.285 $740,200
$586,300Totals 1.285 $740,200$153,900

206 12630415

PART B 1 DOWS ADD, COM NE COR B 1, TH SLY 
259.50 FT, TH WLY 220.43 FT, TH NLY 59.5 FT, TH 
WLY 25 FT, TH NLY 110 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH NLY 90 

1.285

1450 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

JHGV  LLC
1624 W 18TH ST
CHICAGO  IL 60608-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.000 $0
$0Totals 3.000 $0$0

206 12620440

UNPL LAND BOUNDED ON THE N AND W BY  
FOURTH STREET AND ON TH S BY LENIGAN CREEK 
& E BY ROCK RIVER

3.109

1451 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.900 $0
$0Totals 1.900 $0$0

206 12620434

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 247-250

1.977

1500 Fourth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 16.000 $0
$0Totals 16.000 $0$0

206 20770140

LOTS 7, 8, 21, 22, AND 33 FT OF STREET ADJ ON 
WEST THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 16 
ACRES

16.000

3425 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 7

IZAAK WALTON LEAGUE
PO BOX 301
ATTN GARY STEPHENSON
BELOIT  WI 53512-0301

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,100 $268,1001 1.632 $307,200
$268,100Totals 1.632 $307,200$39,100

206 20770620

LOT 3 CSM VOL 23 PGS 93-96

1.636

3426 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 7

KELLY J. FREEMAN
3426 FRANKLIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,300 $169,1001 0.653 $204,400

$169,100Totals 0.653 $204,400$35,300
206 20770610

L 22 ,23 & W 40 FT L 24 BEING PART OF L 9 THOMAS 
MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD

0.657

3458 Franklin St

Acres:Section: 7

SARA L. YULE
ERIC C. AVALOS
3458 FRANKLIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $113,7001 0.735 $148,500
$113,700Totals 0.735 $148,500$34,800

206 13330360

LOTS 1 AND 2 BLOCK 4 WEST VIEW  ADDN

0.739

450 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 33

LYNN M. GARETSON
450 S FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5724

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,500 $230,4001 0.311 $253,900
$230,400Totals 0.311 $253,900$23,500

206 13460540

LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.309

501 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 34

ANTHONY BRADT
DENISE BRADT
501 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $186,3001 0.369 $212,200
$186,300Totals 0.369 $212,200$25,900

206 13330750

LOT 10 BLOCK 3 WEST VIEW ADDN

0.366

502 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 33

AMY L. BEAUMONT
JAMES P. WENDT
502 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5703

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,100 $287,7001 0.927 $324,800
$287,700Totals 0.927 $324,800$37,100

206 13331150

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 223 & 224

0.926

604 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 33

JUAN JOSE MORAN
JENNIFER MORAN
604 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5725

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $7,9001 0.141 $22,800
$7,900Totals 0.141 $22,800$14,900

206 13461445

N 71.54 FT OF LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 8 EAST VIEW 
ADDITION

0.162

635 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 34

GARY A. OLSON
1952 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $121,0001 0.429 $145,400
$121,000Totals 0.429 $145,400$24,400

206 12750195

W 1/2 L 12 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1113 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

PAMELA K. DENSCH
1113 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $110,3001 0.459 $129,600

$110,300Totals 0.459 $129,600$19,300
206 12750190

S 68.38 FT LOT 13 BLOCK 5, HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.461

1203 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL C. BLOOD
1203 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $131,3001 0.391 $148,000
$131,300Totals 0.391 $148,000$16,700

206 12750185

N 58.37 FT L 13 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.393

1205 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

JENNIFER RICHARDS
1205 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $113,0001 0.857 $140,500
$113,000Totals 0.857 $140,500$27,500

206 12750180

L 14 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1207 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN M. OLDFIELD
1207 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $117,7001 0.857 $145,200
$117,700Totals 0.857 $145,200$27,500

206 12750170

L 15 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1209 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

LORI L. BUCKNER ET AL
1209 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,000 $127,3001 1.712 $168,300
$127,300Totals 1.712 $168,300$41,000

206 12750155

L 16 & 17 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.708

1219 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH GESTRICH
JEAN GESTRICH
1219 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $01 0.857 $27,500
$0Totals 0.857 $27,500$27,500

206 12750140

L 18 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1235 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

REYES TORRES RAMOS
ANGELICA BOLANOS LUNA
1412 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $4,9001 0.857 $32,400
$4,900Totals 0.857 $32,400$27,500

206 12750130

L 19 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1239 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD C. SIEBEL
1205 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $106,5001 0.432 $124,500

$106,500Totals 0.432 $124,500$18,000
206 12760415

S 1/2 L 12 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1313 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

H & M REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LL
207 ELM ST
ELGIN  IL 60123-6304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $125,8001 0.432 $143,800
$125,800Totals 0.432 $143,800$18,000

206 12760410

N 1/2 L 12 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1325 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

H & M REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LL
207 ELM ST
ELGIN  IL 60123-6304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $144,2001 0.428 $162,200
$144,200Totals 0.428 $162,200$18,000

206 12760405

S 1/2 L 13 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1331 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

VICKI L. HANKINS
1331 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $33,9001 0.432 $48,300
$33,900Totals 0.432 $48,300$14,400

206 12760400

N 1/2 L 13 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1339 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID K & CAROLE L EMMEL REV T
1349 FREDERICK ST UNIT B
BELOIT  WI 53511-4022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $186,9001 0.431 $211,400
$186,900Totals 0.431 $211,400$24,500

206 12760390

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 105

0.427

1349 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

PHILIP A. FJALSTAD
1349 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $204,6001 0.431 $221,900
$204,600Totals 0.431 $221,900$17,300

206 12760395

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 105 & ROW OVER S 10 FT L 1

0.427

1349B Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID K & CAROLE L EMMEL REV T
1349 FREDERICK ST UNIT B
BELOIT  WI 53511-4022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $124,5001 0.860 $152,000
$124,500Totals 0.860 $152,000$27,500

206 12760380

L 15 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1359 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH MYERS
PHILLIS MYERS
1359 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,500 $04 13.440 $4,500

$0Totals 13.440 $4,500$4,500
206 12831200

LOT 2 CSM VOL 36 PGS 362 TO 367

13.450

1400 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES WILLIAMS
CHRISTINE CHANDLER
PO BOX 940251
HOUSTON  TX 77094-7251

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $113,6001 0.377 $140,500
$113,600Totals 0.377 $140,500$26,900

206 12760370

W 1/2 L 16 BLK 4 EXC S 16 FT HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.373

1425 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

JOEY A. OLSON
SUSAN OLSON
1425 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $124,3001 1.342 $156,100
$124,300Totals 1.342 $156,100$31,800

206 12760360

L 17 & L 16 EX THE W 147.75 FT OF N 110.75 FT OF B 
4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.335

1427 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

SHARON L. BASS
2584 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $60,4001 0.432 $78,400
$60,400Totals 0.432 $78,400$18,000

206 12760355

S 1/2 L 18 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1429 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

DENISE HANSON
MICHAEL D. SORAVIA
1429 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $129,5001 0.432 $147,500
$129,500Totals 0.432 $147,500$18,000

206 12760350

N 1/2 L 18 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.427

1431 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

SAUL VARGAS
1431 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $01 0.872 $27,600
$0Totals 0.872 $27,600$27,600

206 12760340

L 19 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1441 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

SAUL VARGAS
1431 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $01 0.872 $27,600
$0Totals 0.872 $27,600$27,600

206 12760330

L 20 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

1451 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 27

JUSTIN R. BENDER
1454 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 27.887 $0

$0Totals 27.887 $0$0
206 12820005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 362 TO 367

27.938

1524 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 28

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $159,1001 0.338 $187,600
$159,100Totals 0.338 $187,600$28,500

206 12141570

L 19 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.342

1903 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

KENNETH MCNEAL JR
REBECCA A. PITKARANTA-MCNEAL
1903 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $158,2001 0.361 $188,100
$158,200Totals 0.361 $188,100$29,900

206 12141295

L 22 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.362

1904 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

ALBERT L. ENGLESON
1904 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $117,0001 0.215 $137,400
$117,000Totals 0.215 $137,400$20,400

206 12141300

L 23 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1910 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CELTVIK REVOCABLE TRUST OF 201
C/O MICHAEL QUINN BRITH
1910 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $115,7001 0.215 $135,900
$115,700Totals 0.215 $135,900$20,200

206 12141565

L 18 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1911 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CLAUDIA FOLIACO
1911 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $111,9001 0.215 $132,300
$111,900Totals 0.215 $132,300$20,400

206 12141305

L 24 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1914 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

DANIEL M. KING
1914 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $121,7001 0.215 $141,900
$121,700Totals 0.215 $141,900$20,200

206 12141560

L 17 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1915 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

KATIE L. FLORES
1915 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $127,8001 0.215 $148,200

$127,800Totals 0.215 $148,200$20,400
206 12141310

L 25 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1920 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

ROSE L. ACKLEY
JAMIE L. ACKLEY
1920 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $121,2001 0.215 $141,400
$121,200Totals 0.215 $141,400$20,200

206 12141555

L 16 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1921 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

GARRETT P. TINDER
1921 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $135,3001 0.215 $155,700
$135,300Totals 0.215 $155,700$20,400

206 12141315

L 26 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1924 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID J. HAY
DANIEL H. HAY
1924 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $97,3001 0.215 $117,500
$97,300Totals 0.215 $117,500$20,200

206 12141550

L 15 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1925 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

TERRANCE P. VOSS
SANDRA L. VOSS
1925 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $121,1001 0.215 $141,500
$121,100Totals 0.215 $141,500$20,400

206 12141320

L 27 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1930 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

MONTY KENNY
JAYNE KENNY
1930 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $101,5001 0.215 $121,700
$101,500Totals 0.215 $121,700$20,200

206 12141545

L 14 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1931 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

ANSELMO MORGA
MARLENE MORGA
1931 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $117,2001 0.215 $137,600
$117,200Totals 0.215 $137,600$20,400

206 12141325

L 28 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1934 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL A. JENSON
1934 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $126,2001 0.215 $146,400

$126,200Totals 0.215 $146,400$20,200
206 12141540

L 13 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1935 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

MARY E. DAY
1935 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $129,7001 0.253 $154,200
$129,700Totals 0.253 $154,200$24,500

206 12141330

L 29 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.252

1940 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

BRITTANY N. TUESCHER
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $122,2001 0.215 $142,400
$122,200Totals 0.215 $142,400$20,200

206 12141535

L 12 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1941 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CLARENCE W. MELLOH
1941 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $121,1001 0.215 $141,300
$121,100Totals 0.215 $141,300$20,200

206 12141530

L 11 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

1945 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

JONATHAN SHERER
1945 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $134,5001 0.667 $167,700
$134,500Totals 0.667 $167,700$33,200

206 12141525

L 10 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS ALSO LOTS 293 & 294 
POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.668

2001 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

NANCI L. HANSON
2001 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $114,8001 0.215 $135,000
$114,800Totals 0.215 $135,000$20,200

206 12141520

L 9 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

2007 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

VIRGINIA L. SIMMS
DONA E. SIMMS
2007 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $159,0001 0.262 $183,700
$159,000Totals 0.262 $183,700$24,700

206 12141435

L 10 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.262

2010 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

EDMUND R. GATES
2010 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $103,4001 0.177 $121,700

$103,400Totals 0.177 $121,700$18,300
206 12141440

L 11 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.177

2014 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CORTNEY SANDO F/K/A HEATH
2014 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $105,3001 0.667 $138,500
$105,300Totals 0.667 $138,500$33,200

206 12141515

L 8 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS ALSO LOTS 291& 292 
POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.668

2015 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

MELISSA BELL
2015 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $135,3001 0.215 $155,500
$135,300Totals 0.215 $155,500$20,200

206 12141510

L 7 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

2021 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CORY M. CHILDS
EMILY A. NEAL
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $118,7001 0.209 $138,600
$118,700Totals 0.209 $138,600$19,900

206 12141445

L 12 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.208

2022 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

KATHRYN A. LYNCH
2022 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $108,4001 0.215 $128,600
$108,400Totals 0.215 $128,600$20,200

206 12141505

L 6 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

2029 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

JEFFREY D. KENNEDY
2029 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $100,1001 0.212 $120,100
$100,100Totals 0.212 $120,100$20,000

206 12141450

L 13 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2030 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CHRISTINA R. DEEGAN
2030 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $159,8001 0.215 $180,000
$159,800Totals 0.215 $180,000$20,200

206 12141500

L 5 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.216

2035 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

JOSE RAMIRO ARREOLA
FIDELIA GOMEZ
2035 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $116,1001 0.212 $136,100

$116,100Totals 0.212 $136,100$20,000
206 12141455

L 14 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2036 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CHENIQUA L. WHITE
2036 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $138,5001 0.212 $158,500
$138,500Totals 0.212 $158,500$20,000

206 12141460

L 15 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2042 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CODY FORD
LAURA BARRIOS
2042 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $95,4001 0.215 $115,600
$95,400Totals 0.215 $115,600$20,200

206 12141495

L 4 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.215

2043 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

OWEN W. FIELDS
2043 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $134,1001 0.215 $154,300
$134,100Totals 0.215 $154,300$20,200

206 12141490

L 3 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.215

2049 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

GERALD O. HOLLIS
2049 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $110,8001 0.212 $130,800
$110,800Totals 0.212 $130,800$20,000

206 12141465

L 16 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2050 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

LUCAS DENSON
BROOKE DENSON
2050 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $101,3001 0.212 $121,300
$101,300Totals 0.212 $121,300$20,000

206 12141485

L 2 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.211

2055 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

CECILE S. TAYLOR
GENEVA TYLER
2055 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $102,7001 0.212 $122,700
$102,700Totals 0.212 $122,700$20,000

206 12141470

L 17 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2056 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

MANUEL A. GORDILLO-SARABIA
BRITNIE A. GORDILLO
2056 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $119,3001 0.303 $145,700

$119,300Totals 0.303 $145,700$26,400
206 12141475

L 18 B 6 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.304

2066 Frederick St

Acres:Section: 21

ROBIN HATFIELD
2066 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$475,400 $724,7002 0.949 $1,200,100
$724,700Totals 0.949 $1,200,100$475,400

206 22040175

LOT 1 CSM VOL 39 PGS 512 THRU 519

0.949

1900 Freeman Pkwy

Acres:Section: 

JHGV  LLC
1624 W 18TH ST
CHICAGO  IL 60608-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $02 2.763 $14,500
$0Totals 2.763 $14,500$14,500

206 22031500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 75 & 76

2.763

2000 Freeman Pkwy

Acres:Section: 20

BELOIT ASC REAL ESTATE 
EXCHANG
324 ROXBURY RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-5090

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,011,500 $5,412,4002 10.142 $7,423,900
$5,412,400Totals 10.142 $7,423,900$2,011,500

206 22036000

LOTS 1, 2, 3 CSM VOL 14, PGS 139-140, AND THE 
WEST 52 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

10.310

2101 Freeman Pkwy

Acres:Section: 20

MAPLE CREEK D  LLC ET AL
333 BISHOPS WAY STE 141
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$673,800 $13,804,3002 7.712 $14,478,100
$13,804,300Totals 7.712 $14,478,100$673,800

206 22031650

PART OF LOT 4, MORGAN FARM, IN PART OF THE 
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND IN 
PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 

6.918

2102 Freeman Pkwy

Acres:Section: 20

BELOIT ASC REAL ESTATE 
EXCHANG
324 ROXBURY RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-5090

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $164,4001 0.303 $191,400
$164,400Totals 0.303 $191,400$27,000

206 12350610

LOT 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 36 PT OF LOT 3 FROEBEL'S 
SUB  IN THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 23 T1 R12E  OF THE 
4TH PM TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, 

0.303

1014 Froebel Dr

Acres:Section: 

DIANNE D. MILLARD
1014 FROEBEL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2057

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $173,4001 1.485 $205,600
$173,400Totals 1.485 $205,600$32,200

206 12350600

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 36 ALSO ADJOINING 
OUTLOT 23-20 1.5 ACRES M/L

1.527

1030 Froebel Dr

Acres:Section: 23

GARY DAVIS
ROSE DAVIS
1030 FROEBEL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2057

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $106,5001 0.101 $117,500

$106,500Totals 0.101 $117,500$11,000
206 12350675

E 36.5 FT OF W 196.5 FT L1 FROEBELS SUB, TOWN 
OF BELOIT, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN

0.101

510 W Froebel Dr

Acres:Section: 23

ANGEL ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $391,3001 0.248 $414,600
$391,300Totals 0.248 $414,600$23,300

206 12350630

W 90' OF THE E 440FT L2 FROEBEL'S SUB , TOWN 
OF BELOIT, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN

0.248

830 W Froebel Dr

Acres:Section: 23

PATRICK MEUER
ERICA WALSH
830 W FROEBEL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2068

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $181,8001 0.306 $208,900
$181,800Totals 0.306 $208,900$27,100

206 12350605

LOT 3 OF CSM VOL 1 PG 36 DOC # 614715 SITUATED 
IN PART OF, THE SW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 
23,T.1N., R.12 E., OF THE 4TH P.M. TOWN OF 

0.306

1022 W Froebel Dr

Acres:Section: 23

SHEPHERD FAMILY REV TRUST
1022 W FROEBEL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2060

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,000 $04 3.100 $1,000
$3,000 $05M 6.000 $3,000

$0Totals 9.100 $4,000$4,000

206 22050600

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 78-81 DOC# 1176238 
EXCEPT THAT PART IN THE PLAT OF FULLER'S 
WOODS DOC#1204011 VOL 32 PGS 165-166 AND 

9.545

2651 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LEGACY TURTLE CREEK  LLC
430 E GRAND AVE STE 103
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

206 22050419

LOT 2 CSM VOL 26 PGS 162, 163, 164, & 165

0.000

2701 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

FULLER WOODS CONDOMINIUMS 
ASSO
PO BOX 62
BELOIT  WI 53512-0062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

Assessed with 206 22050450

$25,000 $206,6001 0.000 $231,600
$206,600Totals 0.000 $231,600$25,000

206 22050455

UNIT 26 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2751 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

STEPHANIE J. LUEBKE
2751 FULLER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $166,3001 0.000 $191,300
$166,300Totals 0.000 $191,300$25,000

206 22050465

UNIT 23 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2761 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GARY PUNSEL
JONI PUNSEL
2761 FULLER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $219,9001 0.000 $244,900

$219,900Totals 0.000 $244,900$25,000
206 22050475

UNIT 22 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2771 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MCNAMARA FAMILY TRUST
2771 FULLER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $232,2001 0.000 $257,200
$232,200Totals 0.000 $257,200$25,000

206 22050485

UNIT 19 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2781 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DONALD R & KAREN A SAUNDERS 
RE
2781 FULLER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $290,6001 0.000 $315,600
$290,600Totals 0.000 $315,600$25,000

206 22050500

UNIT 18 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2795 Fuller Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BARBARA BEEMAN
2795 FULLER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,800 $02 2.319 $57,800
$0Totals 2.319 $57,800$57,800

206 13530020

L 3 CSM V 12 PAGES 552 - 554

2.196

220 Garden Ln

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$176,700 $167,5002 1.535 $344,200
$167,500Totals 1.535 $344,200$176,700

206 13530040

TH E 36 FT OF TH S 1/2 OF L 105, THE E 36 FT OF 
THE N 1/2 OF L 105, THE S 1/2 LOT 106, ALL OF L 
107, THE N 32 FT L 108, ALL IN HACKETTS ADD, 

1.535

250 Garden Ln

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $128,4001 0.150 $141,600
$128,400Totals 0.150 $141,600$13,200

206 13420705

L 9 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & W 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

717 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TROY E. GREEN JR
717 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $74,5001 0.141 $87,300
$74,500Totals 0.141 $87,300$12,800

206 13420490

L 15 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

718 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSHUA KURZBUCH
3101 STRATTON WAY APT 207
MADISON  WI 53719-2580

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $111,0001 0.141 $123,800

$111,000Totals 0.141 $123,800$12,800
206 13420495

L 16 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

722 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDALL J. DISCH
722 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $104,9001 0.150 $118,100
$104,900Totals 0.150 $118,100$13,200

206 13420700

L 8 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.151

723 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD A. FARLEY SR
BARBARA J. FARLEY
723 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $62,4001 0.150 $75,600
$62,400Totals 0.150 $75,600$13,200

206 13420695

L 7 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.151

727 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $96,8001 0.141 $109,600
$96,800Totals 0.141 $109,600$12,800

206 13420500

L 17 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

728 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMY JO CRARY
728 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $89,6001 0.141 $102,400
$89,600Totals 0.141 $102,400$12,800

206 13420505

L 18 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

732 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAREN L. HESS
7205 W SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-9261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $99,7001 0.150 $112,900
$99,700Totals 0.150 $112,900$13,200

206 13420690

L 6 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.151

733 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPHENE HOFFMAN
JOHN HOFFMAN
2106 CRESTVIEW ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5783

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $105,3001 0.141 $118,100
$105,300Totals 0.141 $118,100$12,800

206 13420510

L 19 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

736 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH D RUSSELL REVOCABLE 
TR
736 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $122,3001 0.150 $135,500

$122,300Totals 0.150 $135,500$13,200
206 13420685

L 5 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & W 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJ

0.151

737 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARY J. CARPENTER
737 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $98,0001 0.141 $110,800
$98,000Totals 0.141 $110,800$12,800

206 13420515

L 20 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

742 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $119,3001 0.141 $132,100
$119,300Totals 0.141 $132,100$12,800

206 13420680

L 4 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

743 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KLINT KRUSE
743 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $148,8001 0.141 $161,600
$148,800Totals 0.141 $161,600$12,800

206 13420520

L 21 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

746 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIM L. LANTZ
746 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $108,7001 0.141 $121,500
$108,700Totals 0.141 $121,500$12,800

206 13420675

L 3 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

747 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD O. JERO II
632 LAMAR DR
MILTON  WI 53563-1024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $116,5001 0.141 $129,300
$116,500Totals 0.141 $129,300$12,800

206 13420525

L 22 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

750 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER B. TIBBS
DEANNA K. TIBBS
750 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $105,1001 0.141 $117,900
$105,100Totals 0.141 $117,900$12,800

206 13420670

L 2 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

753 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE A. SLAGOSKI
DELORIS M. SLAGOSKI
753 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $112,0001 0.141 $124,800

$112,000Totals 0.141 $124,800$12,800
206 13420530

L 23 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

756 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS L. MARTIN
756 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $114,9001 0.141 $127,700
$114,900Totals 0.141 $127,700$12,800

206 13420665

L 1 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

757 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICOLE N YOSS REV TRUST
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $108,1001 0.142 $120,900
$108,100Totals 0.142 $120,900$12,800

206 13421440

L 14 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

802 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $93,9001 0.142 $106,700
$93,900Totals 0.142 $106,700$12,800

206 13421445

L 15 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

806 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK J. MILLER
BECKY L. MILLER
806 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $135,7001 0.142 $148,500
$135,700Totals 0.142 $148,500$12,800

206 13421665

L 12 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

807 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK C. LAVELLE
SUZETTE LAVELLE
807 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $88,8001 0.142 $101,600
$88,800Totals 0.142 $101,600$12,800

206 13421450

L 16 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

812 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DARYL A. DARLING
812 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $121,2001 0.142 $134,000
$121,200Totals 0.142 $134,000$12,800

206 13421660

L 11 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

813 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW HENDRICKSON
813 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $94,0001 0.142 $106,800

$94,000Totals 0.142 $106,800$12,800
206 13421455

L 17 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

816 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

INOCENCIO MONTANO
816 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $125,8001 0.142 $138,600
$125,800Totals 0.142 $138,600$12,800

206 13421655

L 10 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

817 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHRYN M. FITZSIMMONS
817 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $80,5001 0.142 $93,300
$80,500Totals 0.142 $93,300$12,800

206 13421460

L 18 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

822 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KARLA A CLARK LIVING TRUST DTD
3186 S JACKDAWS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $122,6001 0.142 $135,400
$122,600Totals 0.142 $135,400$12,800

206 13421650

L 9 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

823 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUMMER MARCUM
TYJHERIUS I. SALLIS
823 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $143,0001 0.142 $155,800
$143,000Totals 0.142 $155,800$12,800

206 13421465

L 19 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

826 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MORGAN GEMPELER
TAMMY GEMPELER
826 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,1001 0.142 $122,900
$110,100Totals 0.142 $122,900$12,800

206 13421645

L 8 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

827 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICOLE M. WOLF
827 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $76,5001 0.142 $89,300
$76,500Totals 0.142 $89,300$12,800

206 13421470

L 20 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

832 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,400 $112,9001 0.285 $137,300

$112,900Totals 0.285 $137,300$24,400
206 13421640

LOTS 6 & 7 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.283

833 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. EGGERS
KIM M. EGGERS
833 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $118,4001 0.142 $131,200
$118,400Totals 0.142 $131,200$12,800

206 13421475

L 21 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

836 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMBER MALONE
BRIAN MALONE
836 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $106,0001 0.142 $118,800
$106,000Totals 0.142 $118,800$12,800

206 13421480

L 22 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

842 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TARA SLIWINSKI
842 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $95,3001 0.142 $108,100
$95,300Totals 0.142 $108,100$12,800

206 13421630

L 5 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

843 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $132,7001 0.142 $145,500
$132,700Totals 0.142 $145,500$12,800

206 13421485

L 23 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

846 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $75,3001 0.142 $88,100
$75,300Totals 0.142 $88,100$12,800

206 13421625

L 4 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

847 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MIGUEL GUEVARA
INES VARGAS
847 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $121,5001 0.142 $134,300
$121,500Totals 0.142 $134,300$12,800

206 13421490

L 24 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

852 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH M. JACOBSON
SANDRA J. JACOBSON
852 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $90,1001 0.142 $102,900

$90,100Totals 0.142 $102,900$12,800
206 13421620

L 3 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

853 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NEAL M. NUBER
KATHLEEN L. NUBER
1220 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $103,5001 0.064 $112,100
$103,500Totals 0.064 $112,100$8,600

206 13410790

N 50 FT L 14 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.064

911 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JORGE L. ORTEGA
911 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $116,9001 0.145 $129,800
$116,900Totals 0.145 $129,800$12,900

206 13410555

L 19 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

916 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAPRI THOMPSON
916 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $105,3001 0.156 $118,700
$105,300Totals 0.156 $118,700$13,400

206 13410785

L 13 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND W 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

917 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JORGE L. ORTEGA
SHELLEY M. ORTEGA
917 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $97,0001 0.145 $109,900
$97,000Totals 0.145 $109,900$12,900

206 13410560

L 20 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

920 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $96,2001 0.156 $109,600
$96,200Totals 0.156 $109,600$13,400

206 13410780

L 12 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND W 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

921 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES E. THOMPSON
921 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $146,4001 0.145 $159,300
$146,400Totals 0.145 $159,300$12,900

206 13410565

L 21 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

926 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIO CHATMAN
926 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $119,4001 0.156 $132,800

$119,400Totals 0.156 $132,800$13,400
206 13410775

L 11 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND W 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

927 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $111,8001 0.145 $124,700
$111,800Totals 0.145 $124,700$12,900

206 13410570

L 22 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

932 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD ARONICA
932 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $119,6001 0.156 $133,000
$119,600Totals 0.156 $133,000$13,400

206 13410770

L 10 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND W 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

933 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASMINE CHRISTINE NEARS-BEISIN
8710 CAMERON ST UNIT 1105
SILVER SPRING  MD 20910-3765

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $103,4001 0.145 $116,300
$103,400Totals 0.145 $116,300$12,900

206 13410575

L 23 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

936 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WALTERS-STARKS REVOCABLE 
TRUST
936 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $99,8001 0.156 $113,200
$99,800Totals 0.156 $113,200$13,400

206 13410765

L 9 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND W 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

937 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON STRAIGHT
937 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $92,8001 0.156 $106,200
$92,800Totals 0.156 $106,200$13,400

206 13410760

L 8 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND W 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

941 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA M. MCOTIS
941 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $145,3001 0.145 $158,200
$145,300Totals 0.145 $158,200$12,900

206 13410580

L 24 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

942 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN L. PAPENDORF
942 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $106,5001 0.145 $119,400

$106,500Totals 0.145 $119,400$12,900
206 13410585

L 25 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

946 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DURELL D. FOSTER
946 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $111,1001 0.145 $124,000
$111,100Totals 0.145 $124,000$12,900

206 13410755

L 7 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

947 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $83,5001 0.145 $96,400
$83,500Totals 0.145 $96,400$12,900

206 13410590

L 26 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

950 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TREY R. LEOPOLD
950 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $129,1001 0.145 $142,000
$129,100Totals 0.145 $142,000$12,900

206 13410750

L 6 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

953 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN L. MURRAY
BRENDA RAZAA
953 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $120,5001 0.161 $134,800
$120,500Totals 0.161 $134,800$14,300

206 13410595

L 1 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.162

958 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY L. BACKENGER
SHARON M. BACKENGER
625 E BALDWIN WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $111,1001 0.142 $123,900
$111,100Totals 0.142 $123,900$12,800

206 13411665

L 8 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1013 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID L. TRAVER
MISTY L. TRAVER
1013 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $107,3001 0.142 $120,100
$107,300Totals 0.142 $120,100$12,800

206 13411485

L 14 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1014 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DUANE K. GREEN
1014 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $92,8001 0.142 $105,600

$92,800Totals 0.142 $105,600$12,800
206 13411490

L 15 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1018 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEPHEN P. BURCHFIELD
PATRICIA K. BURCHFIELD
1018 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $90,4001 0.142 $103,200
$90,400Totals 0.142 $103,200$12,800

206 13411660

L 7 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1019 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

M CARROLL DAVIS
60 E AUBURN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $114,7001 0.142 $127,500
$114,700Totals 0.142 $127,500$12,800

206 13411495

L 16 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1024 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $134,2001 0.142 $147,000
$134,200Totals 0.142 $147,000$12,800

206 13411655

L 6 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1025 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES TROPP
JENNIFER TROPP
1025 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,3001 0.142 $112,100
$99,300Totals 0.142 $112,100$12,800

206 13411500

L 17 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1028 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN P. MORSE
MELISSA V. FRYE
1028 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $94,9001 0.142 $107,700
$94,900Totals 0.142 $107,700$12,800

206 13411650

L 5 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1029 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARILYN POFF REVOCABLE TRUST
1855 N HAWTHORNE PARK DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $91,4001 0.142 $104,200
$91,400Totals 0.142 $104,200$12,800

206 13411645

L 4 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1033 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN D. LINDAAS
GRACE E. LINDAAS
1033 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $79,1001 0.142 $91,900

$79,100Totals 0.142 $91,900$12,800
206 13411505

L 18 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1034 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUIS ANTONIO CERROS
1034 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,6001 0.142 $105,400
$92,600Totals 0.142 $105,400$12,800

206 13411640

L 3 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1039 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERI A. CURTIS
1039 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $56,7001 0.142 $69,500
$56,700Totals 0.142 $69,500$12,800

206 13411635

L 2 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1045 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES E. AHRENS
MIKE P. LARUE
1616 N FEDERAL AVE #4
MASON CITY  IA 50401-1246

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $139,2001 0.142 $152,000
$139,200Totals 0.142 $152,000$12,800

206 13411630

L 1 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1049 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $77,7001 0.149 $92,600
$77,700Totals 0.149 $92,600$14,900

206 12740580

L 10 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1112 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA & SINGH 2  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $99,5001 0.149 $114,400
$99,500Totals 0.149 $114,400$14,900

206 12740585

L 9 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1118 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA & SINGH 2  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $21,2001 0.149 $36,100
$21,200Totals 0.149 $36,100$14,900

206 12740590

L 8 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1122 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL D. BOLSTAD
1122 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $97,8001 0.149 $112,700

$97,800Totals 0.149 $112,700$14,900
206 12740595

L 7 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1126 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MDE FARMFIELDS  LLC
3520 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $106,2001 0.149 $121,100
$106,200Totals 0.149 $121,100$14,900

206 12740600

L 6 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1132 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NINA M. FULTON
1132 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $125,4001 0.149 $140,300
$125,400Totals 0.149 $140,300$14,900

206 12740605

L 5 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1136 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WEST PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LLC
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563-9477

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $78,3001 0.149 $93,200
$78,300Totals 0.149 $93,200$14,900

206 12740610

L 4 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1142 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CARLA HODGES
1142 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $87,3001 0.149 $102,200
$87,300Totals 0.149 $102,200$14,900

206 12740615

L 3 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1146 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

PIERRE S. CHARLES JR
PAMELA W. CHARLES
2227 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $108,5001 0.131 $121,800
$108,500Totals 0.131 $121,800$13,300

206 12740620

L 2 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.131

1150 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $81,3001 0.149 $96,200
$81,300Totals 0.149 $96,200$14,900

206 12740625

L 1 SMILEY AND MERRIMANS ADD

0.149

1156 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CAROL L. INGERSOLL
1210 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $129,5001 0.220 $149,900

$129,500Totals 0.220 $149,900$20,400
206 12741275

L 21 & N 20.25 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2, AND THE W 33.18 
FT OF THE N 20.25 FT OF L 3 ALBRECHTS SECOND 
ADD UNRECORDED

0.221

1215 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DARL WEBERG
SCOTT &. SILVIS
1215 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $109,5001 0.156 $124,800
$109,500Totals 0.156 $124,800$15,300

206 12741085

L 6 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ NORTHWESTERN 
ADD

0.156

1216 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

PRALINE PROPERTIES  LLC
6101 PURCELL RD
OREGON  WI 53575-1727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $80,6001 0.156 $95,900
$80,600Totals 0.156 $95,900$15,300

206 12741090

L 7 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ NORTHWESTERN 
ADD

0.156

1220 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VALENTINA M ANNIS REVOCABLE TR
7127 E COUNTY RD X
CLINTON  WI 53525-9234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $75,8001 0.157 $91,100
$75,800Totals 0.157 $91,100$15,300

206 12741270

L 20 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORDED

0.157

1223 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

FORWARD PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
1011 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $110,5001 0.156 $125,800
$110,500Totals 0.156 $125,800$15,300

206 12741095

L 8 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ NORTHWESTERN 
ADD

0.156

1226 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENTERRELL C. CHAPMAN
1226 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $130,5001 0.315 $157,400
$130,500Totals 0.315 $157,400$26,900

206 12741265

LOTS 18 & 19 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.315

1227 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LINDA LEE NELSON
1227 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $98,4001 0.312 $114,500
$98,400Totals 0.312 $114,500$16,100

206 12741100

LOTS 9 & 10 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD SUBJECT TO CITY R/W

0.312

1230 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DEVIN VALOSEK
HEATHER VALOSEK
1230 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $148,0001 0.157 $163,300

$148,000Totals 0.157 $163,300$15,300
206 12741260

L 17 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORDED

0.157

1233 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

IRINEO PUENTES
1233 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $140,2001 0.634 $167,500
$140,200Totals 0.634 $167,500$27,300

206 12741255

 LOTS 13, 14, 15 & 16 ALBRECHTS SECOND 
ADDITION UNRECORDED EXCEPT N33FT L13 FOR 
ROADWAY

0.634

1241 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RANDY J. OLSON
1241 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $162,1001 0.312 $188,900
$162,100Totals 0.312 $188,900$26,800

206 12741110

LOTS 11 & 12 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.312

1242 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GERALD D. ROBERTSON
1242 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $127,3001 0.156 $142,600
$127,300Totals 0.156 $142,600$15,300

206 12741115

L 13 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.156

1250 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHARLES BAHR
BETH BAHR
3605 N COON ISLAND RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-9408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $146,0001 0.209 $165,500
$146,000Totals 0.209 $165,500$19,500

206 12730405

L 13 BALMORAL HTS

0.209

1310 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JESSICA V. CIONI
1310 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $177,6001 0.152 $194,200
$177,600Totals 0.152 $194,200$16,600

206 12730760

L 50 BALMORAL HTS

0.151

1311 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EMMA ANTRIM
1311 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $142,8001 0.212 $162,900
$142,800Totals 0.212 $162,900$20,100

206 12730750

L 49 & S 15.65 FT L 48 BALMORAL HTS

0.211

1315 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW D. KELLER
DARLYN KELLER
1315 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 606 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $151,5001 0.159 $167,500

$151,500Totals 0.159 $167,500$16,000
206 12730411

L 14 BALMORAL HTS EX W 10 FT

0.159

1316 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ELTON A. BROWN
1316 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $154,4001 0.159 $170,400
$154,400Totals 0.159 $170,400$16,000

206 12730416

L 15 BALMORAL HTS EX W 10 FT

0.159

1320 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

HOLLY R. BECKER
1320 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $131,1001 0.159 $147,100
$131,100Totals 0.159 $147,100$16,000

206 12730421

L 16 BALMORAL HTS EX W 10 FT

0.159

1324 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA A. NELSON
1324 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $147,6001 0.212 $167,700
$147,600Totals 0.212 $167,700$20,100

206 12730745

L 47 EX N 23.4 FT & L 48 EX S 15.65 FT, BALMORAL 
HTS

0.211

1325 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EVA C. SMITH
1325 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $152,8001 0.182 $171,000
$152,800Totals 0.182 $171,000$18,200

206 12730425

L 17 BALMORAL HTS

0.182

1328 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

AARON FLEMING
1328 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $183,7001 0.212 $203,800
$183,700Totals 0.212 $203,800$20,100

206 12730740

N 23.4 FT L 47 & L 46 EX THE N 18.75 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.211

1331 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN L. WAINWRIGHT
1331 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $157,7001 0.182 $175,900
$157,700Totals 0.182 $175,900$18,200

206 12730430

L 18 BALMORAL HTS

0.182

1334 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ALEXA N. HARRISON
JACOB T. GIRARD
1334 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,100 $137,5001 0.212 $157,600

$137,500Totals 0.212 $157,600$20,100
206 12730735

N 18.75 FT L 46 & L 45 EX THE N 14.1 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.211

1337 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SARAH CONNELL
1337 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $191,7001 0.212 $211,800
$191,700Totals 0.212 $211,800$20,100

206 12730730

N 14.1 FT L 45 & L 44 EX THE N 9.45 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.210

1343 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STANLEY CHRISTENSEN
1343 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $01 0.182 $18,200
$0Totals 0.182 $18,200$18,200

206 12730435

L 19 BALMORAL HTS

0.182

1348 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RAYMOND G. TUTTLE
1354 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $188,1001 0.212 $208,200
$188,100Totals 0.212 $208,200$20,100

206 12730725

N 9.45 FT L 44 & L 43 EX THE N 4.8 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.210

1353 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER N JOHNSON REV 
TRST
C/O CHRISTOPHER N. JOHNSON
5852 PAGE PL
ROCKFORD, IL 61101-7242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $134,7001 0.182 $152,900
$134,700Totals 0.182 $152,900$18,200

206 12730440

L 20 BALMORAL HTS

0.182

1354 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RAYMOND G. TUTTLE
1354 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $153,4001 0.206 $173,000
$153,400Totals 0.206 $173,000$19,600

206 12730446

L 21 & S 2 FT L 22 & E 12 FT L 7 BALMORAL HTS

0.206

1362 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BERTRAN WAINWRIGHT ET AL
1362 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $146,3001 0.212 $166,400
$146,300Totals 0.212 $166,400$20,100

206 12730720

L 42 & N 4.8 FT L 43 BALMORAL HTS

0.210

1363 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH F. CHAMBERLAIN ET AL
1363 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $135,4001 0.194 $154,000

$135,400Totals 0.194 $154,000$18,600
206 12730451

L 22 BALMORAL HTS EX S 2 FT

0.194

1400 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN L. UNDERHILL
VANESSA UNDERHILL
1400 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $141,3001 0.197 $160,200
$141,300Totals 0.197 $160,200$18,900

206 12730715

L 41 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1401 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRADLEY S. MARTIN
1401 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $180,0001 0.200 $199,100
$180,000Totals 0.200 $199,100$19,100

206 12730455

L 23 BALMORAL HTS

0.200

1406 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN A. KERR
1406 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $130,3001 0.197 $149,200
$130,300Totals 0.197 $149,200$18,900

206 12730710

L 40 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1407 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RODNEY AND WENDY LEE FAMILY 
RE
1407 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $166,5001 0.200 $185,600
$166,500Totals 0.200 $185,600$19,100

206 12730460

L 24 BALMORAL HTS

0.200

1412 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS L. MCNURLAN
RHONDA H. MCNURLAN
1412 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $136,5001 0.195 $155,400
$136,500Totals 0.195 $155,400$18,900

206 12730705

L 39 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1413 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW WEISENSEL
1413 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $151,7001 0.200 $170,800
$151,700Totals 0.200 $170,800$19,100

206 12730465

L 25 BALMORAL HTS

0.200

1418 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KATRINA YOUNG
KENDRAH YOUNG
1418 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $129,9001 0.195 $148,800

$129,900Totals 0.195 $148,800$18,900
206 12730700

L 38 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1419 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL D. BANKER
DAWN L. BANKER
3412 W MARILYN PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-8874

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $129,8001 0.200 $148,900
$129,800Totals 0.200 $148,900$19,100

206 12730470

L 26 BALMORAL HTS

0.200

1424 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ALLEN MCDANIEL
CATHERINE L. MCDANIEL
1424 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $147,0001 0.195 $165,900
$147,000Totals 0.195 $165,900$18,900

206 12730695

L 37 BALMORAL HTS

0.197

1425 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

HALI HOWARD
1425 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $166,4001 0.185 $184,200
$166,400Totals 0.185 $184,200$17,800

206 12730475

L 27 BALMORAL HTS

0.184

1430 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN O. OLSON
1430 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $130,0001 0.201 $149,300
$130,000Totals 0.201 $149,300$19,300

206 12730691

L 36 & S 5.04 L 35 BALMORAL HTS

0.201

1431 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT BUCKNER ET AL
1431 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $176,8001 0.179 $194,300
$176,800Totals 0.179 $194,300$17,500

206 12730480

L 28 BALMORAL HTS

0.179

1436 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BETTY M. CLARK
1436 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $183,4001 0.281 $208,500
$183,400Totals 0.281 $208,500$25,100

206 12730682

S 36.69 FT L 34 & N 58.26 FT L 35 BALMORAL HTS

0.281

1441 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CORY W. DAVIS
1441 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $130,7001 0.175 $148,000

$130,700Totals 0.175 $148,000$17,300
206 12730485

L 29 BALMORAL HTS

0.175

1442 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN THOMPSON
NANCY THOMPSON
1442 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $133,1001 0.169 $150,100
$133,100Totals 0.169 $150,100$17,000

206 12730490

L 30 BALMORAL HTS

0.169

1446 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFRY L. CLUTTER
1446 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $149,0001 0.248 $171,800
$149,000Totals 0.248 $171,800$22,800

206 12730677

L 33 EX THE N 6 FT AND N 26.61 FT L 34 BALMORAL 
HTS

0.249

1447 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TOBIAS SANCHEZ
1447 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $133,2001 0.187 $151,900
$133,200Totals 0.187 $151,900$18,700

206 12730495

L 31 BALMORAL HTS

0.186

1456 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ERIC T. HIATT
1456 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $167,0001 0.202 $186,700
$167,000Totals 0.202 $186,700$19,700

206 12720552

PART OF L 7 GARFIELD AVE SUB, COM AT THE NE 
COR L 7, TH WLY 121.5 FT, TH SLY 71.85 FT, TH ELY 
121.5 FT, TH NLY 71.85 FT TO THE POB

0.200

1510 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SARAH A. MOLINA
MARCELINO A. MOLINA
1510 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $168,9001 0.200 $188,300
$168,900Totals 0.200 $188,300$19,400

206 12720800

L 26 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.198

1511 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SYLVIA A. RYGH
1511 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $174,7001 0.202 $194,400
$174,700Totals 0.202 $194,400$19,700

206 12720555

L 8 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.200

1518 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BARBARA JOHNSON
1518 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,600 $212,7001 0.417 $245,300

$212,700Totals 0.417 $245,300$32,600
206 12720791

LOTS 23, 24 & 25 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.415

1521 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN H AND DANA M HAMILTON 
REV
1521 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $95,6001 0.202 $115,300
$95,600Totals 0.202 $115,300$19,700

206 12720560

L 9 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.200

1524 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW D. NEWSOME
1524 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $154,9001 0.214 $175,400
$154,900Totals 0.214 $175,400$20,500

206 12720780

L 22 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.213

1533 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $176,1001 0.195 $195,500
$176,100Totals 0.195 $195,500$19,400

206 12720567

S 1/2 L 10 GARFIELD AVE SUBD

0.195

1534 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DANIELLE L. HARRISON
1534 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $129,2001 0.202 $148,800
$129,200Totals 0.202 $148,800$19,600

206 12720775

L 21 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.202

1539 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARK V. WALTON ET AL
1621 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $93,0001 0.195 $112,400
$93,000Totals 0.195 $112,400$19,400

206 12720566

N 1/2 L 10 GARFIELD AVE SUBD

0.195

1540 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KEVIN L. MURRAY
JOSHUA MURRAY
953 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $165,5001 0.271 $190,300
$165,500Totals 0.271 $190,300$24,800

206 12720570

LOTS 11 AND 12 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.271

1546 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

OBSIDIAN ONYX MANAGEMENT  LLC
3572 OLD TYLER RD
RED WING  MN 55066-1753

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $137,3001 0.208 $157,300

$137,300Totals 0.208 $157,300$20,000
206 12720770

L 20 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.208

1547 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARY FREDRICK
STEVEN FREDRICK
313 HOLIG LN
DELAVAN  WI 53115-3666

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $132,1001 0.208 $152,100
$132,100Totals 0.208 $152,100$20,000

206 12720765

L 19 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.208

1553 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANTONIA VARGAS
1553 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $214,9001 0.271 $239,700
$214,900Totals 0.271 $239,700$24,800

206 12720580

L 13 & 14 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.271

1558 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DENISE ROGERS
1558 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $64,6001 0.208 $84,600
$64,600Totals 0.208 $84,600$20,000

206 12720760

L 18 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.208

1559 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GEORGE TRICKEY A/K/A TRICKIE
1559 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $188,7001 0.271 $213,500
$188,700Totals 0.271 $213,500$24,800

206 12720585

L 15 & 16 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.271

1602 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TERRILL W & CINDY L ZIMMERMAN 
1602 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $211,5001 0.187 $230,500
$211,500Totals 0.187 $230,500$19,000

206 12720755

L 17 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.186

1605 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JACQUELINE MARTINEZ
JOSUE TORRES-AGUILAR
1605 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $150,5001 0.202 $170,200
$150,500Totals 0.202 $170,200$19,700

206 12720592

S 71.87 FT OF E 121.5 FT L 4 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.201

1612 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

THE RRR REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
1612 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 613 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $129,4001 0.202 $149,100

$129,400Totals 0.202 $149,100$19,700
206 12720593

N 71.87 FT OF E 121.5 FT L 4 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.201

1616 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DUANE WENDTLAND
212 BLACK STONE CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $101,4001 0.417 $134,000
$101,400Totals 0.417 $134,000$32,600

206 12720754

L 3 & W 1/2 L 4 CSM V 1 PG 237

0.416

1619 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH C. BACH
KAREN M. BACH
1503 1/2 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $156,9001 0.202 $176,600
$156,900Totals 0.202 $176,600$19,700

206 12720594

S 72 FT OF E 1/2 L 3 HOUSES ADD UNREC

0.201

1620 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DIANE J. COX
1057 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $133,5001 0.208 $153,500
$133,500Totals 0.208 $153,500$20,000

206 12720752

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 237

0.208

1625 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DIANA L. KUESTNER
1625 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $163,3001 0.208 $183,300
$163,300Totals 0.208 $183,300$20,000

206 12720750

LOT 1 C S M VOL 1 PAGE 237

0.208

1631 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS M. BERRIER
SARAH J. BERRIER
1631 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $212,3001 0.300 $239,000
$212,300Totals 0.300 $239,000$26,700

206 12720596

LOT 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 144

0.300

1632 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $132,2001 0.208 $152,200
$132,200Totals 0.208 $152,200$20,000

206 12720749

PART OF L 17 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG SW  
COR, TH ELY 151 FT, TH NLY 71.81 FT, TH WLY 151 
FT, TH SLY 71.85 FT TO POB

0.208

1641 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS R. MARTIN
PATRICIA J. MARTIN
1641 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,700 $225,5001 0.300 $252,200

$225,500Totals 0.300 $252,200$26,700
206 12720598

LOT 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 144

0.300

1646 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRENT S. SCHNEIDER
3557 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $139,7001 0.208 $159,700
$139,700Totals 0.208 $159,700$20,000

206 12720748

PART OF L 17 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG NW  
COR, TH SLY 71.86 FT, TH ELY 151 FT, TH NLY 71.82 
FT, TH WLY 151 FT TO POB

0.208

1647 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEFF O. PULLIAM
1647 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $131,6001 0.215 $152,000
$131,600Totals 0.215 $152,000$20,400

206 12720747

PART OF L 18 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG SW  
COR, TH ELY 155 FT, TH NLY 71.81 FT, TH WLY 155 
FT, TH SLY 71.85 FT TO POB

0.214

1655 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NATHAN J. NAJDOWSKI
MELISSA NAJDOWSKI
4328 W PLYMOUTH CHURCH RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $172,8001 0.228 $193,600
$172,800Totals 0.228 $193,600$20,800

206 12710815

L 3 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.229

1716 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CORY M. JOHNSON
KAYLA M. JOHNSON
1716 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $195,8001 0.212 $215,800
$195,800Totals 0.212 $215,800$20,000

206 12711126

N 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1717 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DUANE C. JOHNSON
1717 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $197,2001 0.228 $218,000
$197,200Totals 0.228 $218,000$20,800

206 12710820

L 2 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.229

1722 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ALEXANDER LINSTEAD
1722 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $212,1001 0.212 $232,100
$212,100Totals 0.212 $232,100$20,000

206 12711125

L 14 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1723 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

OMAR G. ORTEGA
1723 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,800 $194,5001 0.228 $215,300

$194,500Totals 0.228 $215,300$20,800
206 12710825

L 1 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.229

1726 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

OYUN GENDEN
1726 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $133,7001 0.212 $153,700
$133,700Totals 0.212 $153,700$20,000

206 12711120

L 13 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1727 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ENRIQUE LEON
1727 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $155,4001 0.211 $175,400
$155,400Totals 0.211 $175,400$20,000

206 12711115

L 12 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1735 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSE MANUEL OLAGUEZ VILLEGAS
1735 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $169,5001 0.365 $199,200
$169,500Totals 0.365 $199,200$29,700

206 12710831

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
AT THE NE COR L 1 MC DOWELLS ADD, TH NLY 112 
FT, TH WLY 141.75 FT, TH SLY 112 FT, TH ELY 

0.366

1736 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GLEN COFFEY
IRENE COFFEY
1736 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $139,8001 0.211 $159,800
$139,800Totals 0.211 $159,800$20,000

206 12711110

L 11 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1743 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW S. PARISH
1743 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $171,7001 0.183 $188,900
$171,700Totals 0.183 $188,900$17,200

206 12710840

PART OF NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1 12 DAF: COM 112 
FT NLY OF THE NE COR L 1 MC DOWELLS ADD, TH 
NLY 56 FT, TH WLY 141.75 FT, TH SLY 56 FT, TH ELY 

0.183

1744 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RICK E. WELLS
LINDA L. WELLS
1744 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $172,1001 0.211 $192,100
$172,100Totals 0.211 $192,100$20,000

206 12711105

L 10 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1749 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD DIBENARDO
1749 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $103,8001 0.183 $121,000

$103,800Totals 0.183 $121,000$17,200
206 12710845

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
168 FT NLY OF THE NE COR L 1 MC DOWELLS ADD, 
TH NLY 56 FT, TH WLY 141.75 FT M/L, TH SLY 56 FT, 

0.182

1750 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LEO D. KNUTSON
FAITH M. KNUTSON
1750 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $156,6001 0.286 $182,000
$156,600Totals 0.286 $182,000$25,400

206 12711100

L 9 & S 1/2 THRONE DRV VACATED GOLF HEIGHTS 
SUB

0.287

1755 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ORAN HUTCHISON
CAROL HUTCHISON
1755 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $144,9001 0.264 $168,300
$144,900Totals 0.264 $168,300$23,400

206 12710850

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
224 FT NLY OF THE NE COR L 1 MC DOWELLS ADD, 
TH NLY 81 FT TO THE CENTERLINE OF THRONE 

0.264

1758 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RYAN P. KELLY
1758 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $179,1001 0.333 $206,900
$179,100Totals 0.333 $206,900$27,800

206 12710855

L 17 & N 1/2 THRONE DRV VACATED LATTAS 
ROLLING HTS

0.334

1804 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHELLE A. WELLS
1804 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $150,6001 0.281 $176,200
$150,600Totals 0.281 $176,200$25,600

206 12711095

L 16 & N 1/2 THRONE DRV VACATED LATTAS 
ROLLING HTS

0.280

1805 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ALITHA ALLEN
JOHATHAN ROBINSON
1805 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $183,9001 0.254 $206,600
$183,900Totals 0.254 $206,600$22,700

206 12710860

L 18 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1812 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TYLER J. REESE
1812 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $133,4001 0.213 $154,200
$133,400Totals 0.213 $154,200$20,800

206 12711090

L 15 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1813 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LOU ANN MARSHALL-BISHOP
1813 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $159,7001 0.254 $182,400

$159,700Totals 0.254 $182,400$22,700
206 12710865

L 19 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1820 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JENNIFER MAWHINNEY
1820 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $139,2001 0.213 $160,000
$139,200Totals 0.213 $160,000$20,800

206 12711085

L 14 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1821 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

AARON J. THOMPSON
1821 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $146,7001 0.254 $169,400
$146,700Totals 0.254 $169,400$22,700

206 12710870

L 20 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1828 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANTHONY BETTS
1828 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $152,5001 0.213 $173,300
$152,500Totals 0.213 $173,300$20,800

206 12711080

L 13 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1829 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NEAL J. HELLER
DEBRA L. HELLER
1829 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $149,6001 0.254 $172,300
$149,600Totals 0.254 $172,300$22,700

206 12710875

L 21 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1834 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JASON S. FALLIN
ELISE A. FENRICK
1834 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $172,0001 0.426 $197,400
$172,000Totals 0.426 $197,400$25,400

206 12711075

L5 & L 12 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.426

1835 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CYNTHIA K. HEINEKE
1835 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $141,4001 0.213 $162,200
$141,400Totals 0.213 $162,200$20,800

206 12711070

L 11 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1841 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $127,0001 0.254 $149,700

$127,000Totals 0.254 $149,700$22,700
206 12710880

L 22 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1842 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LORI K. COMINS
1842 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $154,4001 0.213 $175,200
$154,400Totals 0.213 $175,200$20,800

206 12711065

L 10 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1851 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARGARET J. FARALLI
1851 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $194,8001 0.254 $217,500
$194,800Totals 0.254 $217,500$22,700

206 12710885

L 23 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1852 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KARL F SCHILLING & ANNE S SCHI
C/O KARL F. SCHILLING
1852 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $146,2001 0.258 $169,100
$146,200Totals 0.258 $169,100$22,900

206 12710890

L 24 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.255

1858 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD K. HANSEN
BARBARA HANSEN
1858 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $136,0001 0.216 $157,000
$136,000Totals 0.216 $157,000$21,000

206 12711060

L 9 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1859 Garfield Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARGARITA 
RODRIGUEZ-JARAMILLO
1859 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $103,9001 0.098 $114,300
$103,900Totals 0.098 $114,300$10,400

206 13620975

L 10 GARTNERS SUB

0.098

848 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

JULIE J. DAY
848 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $151,1001 0.188 $165,500
$151,100Totals 0.188 $165,500$14,400

206 13620980

L 9 GARTNER SUBD ALSO COM SW COR L 9, TH NLY 
56.99 FT, TH WLY TO OAKWOOD PL, TH SLY 56.99 
FT, TH ELY 68.67 FT TO POB

0.189

854 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

GUADALUPE CONTRERAS SANCHEZ
854 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,400 $99,3001 0.098 $109,700

$99,300Totals 0.098 $109,700$10,400
206 13621100

L 3 GARTNER SUBD

0.098

855 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

JANICE L. MARTIN
1120 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $106,5001 0.164 $119,200
$106,500Totals 0.164 $119,200$12,700

206 13620985

S 50 FT L 8 GARTNER SUBD ALSO COM SW COR L 8, 
TH W TO OAKWOOD PL, TH N 50 FT, TH E 68.25 FT, 
TH S ON W LE L 8 TO POB

0.164

858 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

WAYNE A. STOEVER
858 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $181,3001 0.098 $191,700
$181,300Totals 0.098 $191,700$10,400

206 13621095

L 4 GARTNER SUB

0.098

861 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES D. COLBY
MELISSA L. COLBY
861 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $87,9001 0.098 $98,300
$87,900Totals 0.098 $98,300$10,400

206 13621090

L 5 GARTNERS SUB

0.098

863 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

CATHERINE M. QUINN
863 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $155,8001 0.110 $167,400
$155,800Totals 0.110 $167,400$11,600

206 13620990

L 7 & N 7.05 FT L 8 GARTNER SUBD

0.110

864 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

AMBER BROCKWELL
864 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $89,9001 0.142 $105,800
$89,900Totals 0.142 $105,800$15,900

206 13621085

L 2 COLLEY ROAD ADD

0.142

871 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL S. LARSON
871 GARTNER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $101,9001 0.111 $113,300
$101,900Totals 0.111 $113,300$11,400

206 13620995

E 78.84 FT L 1 COLLEY ROAD ADD

0.111

872 Gartner Ct

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH J. STADELMAN
DAWN R. STADELMAN
2431 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,700 $129,6001 0.071 $135,300

$129,600Totals 0.071 $135,300$5,700
206 13530465

L 5 AND W 1/2 OF L 15 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.071

623 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE 
COR
7730 S UNION PARK AVE STE 400
MIDVALE  UT 84047-5560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,700 $98,8001 0.071 $104,500
$98,800Totals 0.071 $104,500$5,700

206 13530460

L 6 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.070

627 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

BLACKWELL WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
R
N3771 STATE HIGHWAY 73
GLEN FLORA  WI 54526-9620

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,700 $83,7001 0.071 $89,400
$83,700Totals 0.071 $89,400$5,700

206 13530455

L 7 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.070

631 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

MIRIAM ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ
631 GASTON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6107

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $102,0001 0.083 $108,500
$102,000Totals 0.083 $108,500$6,500

206 13530290

L 9 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.080

634 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $87,8001 0.082 $94,000
$87,800Totals 0.082 $94,000$6,200

206 13530450

L 8 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.083

635 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

JUAN CASIQUE
1152 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $78,3001 0.164 $88,700
$78,300Totals 0.164 $88,700$10,400

206 13530300

PARCEL" B" PLAT OF SURVEY REC 08/01/2007 AS 
DOC #1800388

0.164

638 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD J. SCULLY
JENNIFER D. SCULLY
3644 S TRACEY RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $117,7001 0.119 $125,900
$117,700Totals 0.119 $125,900$8,200

206 13530445

L 12 & W 20 FT OF S 45.3 FT L 13 GASTONS SUB

0.121

639 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

KIM A HOWARTH HOWSWORK  LLC
354 SEYMOUR CT
ELKHORN  WI 53121-4236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$11,200 $139,1001 0.180 $150,300

$139,100Totals 0.180 $150,300$11,200
206 13530310

PARCEL" A" PLAT OF SURVEY REC 08/01/2007 AS 
DOC #1800388

0.180

642 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

GARRETT W. BAPP
2416 N 12TH ST
BROKEN ARROW  OK 74012-9252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $01 0.119 $8,200
$0Totals 0.119 $8,200$8,200

206 13530440

L 11 & W 20 FT OF N 45.3 FT L 13 GASTONS SUB

0.120

643 Gaston Dr

Acres:Section: 35

KIM A HOWARTH HOWSWORK  LLC
354 SEYMOUR CT
ELKHORN  WI 53121-4236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 12.483 $0
$0Totals 12.483 $0$0

206 23220500

OUT-LOT 1 CSM VOL 41 PGS 15 TO 19

12.483

700 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 32

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$183,100 $02 12.930 $183,100
$0Totals 12.930 $183,100$183,100

206 23221000

LOT 2 CSM VOL 41 PGS 15 TO 19

12.930

720 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 32

720 GATEWAY  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$219,500 $02 15.502 $219,500
$0Totals 15.502 $219,500$219,500

206 23220900

LOT 1 CSM VOL 41 PGS 15 TO 19

15.502

760 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 32

720 GATEWAY  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 5.633 $0
$0Totals 5.633 $0$0

206 22851000

LOT 20 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

5.633

1301 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$350,600 $3,034,6002 11.685 $3,385,200
$3,034,600Totals 11.685 $3,385,200$350,600

206 22941005

L 3  & L4 CSM VOL 27 PGS 257-259

11.685

1390 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 29

DMDM  INC
1390 GATEWAY BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9799

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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$0 $0X4 5.206 $0

$0Totals 5.206 $0$0
206 22861000

LOT 1 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

5.206

1400 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 39.830 $0
$0Totals 39.830 $0$0

206 22851010

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 155, 156 & 157 AND 
PARCEL"A" PLAT SURVEY DOC 2022007 DATED 
3/11/15

39.847

1405 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

TI INVESTORS OF BELOIT III  LL
710 N PLANKINTON AVE STE 1200
MILWAUKEE  WI 53203-2418

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.284 $0
$0Totals 9.284 $0$0

206 22861005

OUTLOT 1 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1 EX 
PARCEL 5 OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PLAT 
DOC 2051567 .35 AC M/L

8.969

1450 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 17.671 $0
$0Totals 17.671 $0$0

206 22862000

LOT 5 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

17.671

1500 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 42.527 $0
$0Totals 42.527 $0$0

206 22853000

LOT 7 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

42.527

1505 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.552 $0
$0Totals 9.552 $0$0

206 22862005

LOT 6 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

9.552

1595 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
CO
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.730 $0
$0Totals 6.730 $0$0

206 22810010

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 394, 395 & 396

6.734

1601 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 623 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$300,000 $10,700,1002 10.000 $11,000,100

$10,700,100Totals 10.000 $11,000,100$300,000
206 22870005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 72-74

9.999

1610 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

LJG GATEWAY  LLC ET AL
C/O JNG GATEWAY LLC ET AL
300 N CORPORATE DR STE 280
BROOKFIELD, WI 53045-5804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$337,800 $19,940,4002 11.260 $20,278,200
$19,940,400Totals 11.260 $20,278,200$337,800

206 22870500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 471 TO 473

11.260

1750 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

HAWKS RIDGE APARTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED MORTGAGE CAPITAL LLC L
1717 MAIN ST STE 900
DALLAS, TX 75201-4687

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$240,400 $21,688,2002 8.012 $21,928,600
$21,688,200Totals 8.012 $21,928,600$240,400

206 22870505

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 471 TO 473

8.012

1770 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

HAWKS RIDGE APARTMENTS II  LLC
N7152 BOWERS RD
ELKHORN  WI 53121-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 33.005 $0
$0Totals 33.005 $0$0

206 22810005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 42-288 REC 6/12/24.

33.005

1800 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

NORTHSTAR FACILITY 
DEVELOPMENT
ATTN CHRIS GARVER
5249 FEMRITE DR
MADISON  WI 53718-6884

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 26.320 $0
$0Totals 26.320 $0$0

206 22810015

LOT 2 CSM 42-042 DOC# 2217294 Rec 5/3/2022

26.315

1801 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$648,200 $8,120,8002 22.895 $8,769,000
$8,120,800Totals 22.895 $8,769,000$648,200

206 22810006

LOT 2 CSM VOL 42-288 REC 6/12/24

22.895

1802 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

NORTHSTAR FACILITY 
DEVELOPMENT
1800 GATEWAY BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9700

Beloit Turner School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.432 $0
$0Totals 0.432 $0$0

206 22140500

PART OF GATEWAY ROAD RIGHT OF WAY 
DESCRIBED AS PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 
AND PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF 

0.432

1851 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$84,000 $02 4.000 $84,000

$0Totals 4.000 $84,000$84,000
206 22810160

LOT 1 CSM 42-042 REC 5/3/2022 DOC # 2217294

4.000

1885 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

GATEWAY BREWING COMPANY  LLC
1895 GATEWAY BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9707

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$153,600 $2,663,4002 5.119 $2,817,000
$2,663,400Totals 5.119 $2,817,000$153,600

206 22810155

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 38, 39 & 40

5.119

1895 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 28

GATEWAY BREWING COMPANY  LLC
C/O LEE GUNDERSON
9414 S CLINIC RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-9565

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 21.060 $0
$0Totals 21.060 $0$0

206 22140300

LOT 1 CSM VOL 33 PGS 369-371

21.054

1900 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,650,900 $13,241,3002 55.029 $14,892,200
$13,241,300Totals 55.029 $14,892,200$1,650,900

206 22140600

Part of the East ½ of Section 21, Town 1 North, Range 13 
East of the 4th P.M., City of Beloit, County of Rock, State of 

55.029

1901 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

PHOENIX BELOIT INDUSTRIAL INVE
401 E KILBOURN AVE STE 201
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3212

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.246 $0
$0Totals 1.246 $0$0

206 22140501

OUTLOT 1 OF CSM 42-040 REC 4/22/22 DOC # 
2216571

1.246

1951 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.090 $0
$0Totals 4.090 $0$0

206 22120715

LOT 3 CSM VOL 37 PGS 248-252

4.084

1955 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 15.880 $0
$0Totals 15.880 $0$0

206 22120710

OUT-LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 248-252

15.849

1975 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $04 27.070 $9,000

$0Totals 27.070 $9,000$9,000
206 22120200

PT E 1/2 SEC S OF MILW RD COM AT INTERSEC C/L 
SEC 21 & NWLY LE CM ST P RY TH N 54 DEG 46 MIN 
E 1229.12 FT, NW 1856.7 FT TO C/L MILW RD, SW 

28.794

2000 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

MORA REVOCABLE TRUST
199 QUEENSLAND CIR
PONTE VEDRA  FL 32081-6064

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 30.017 $0
$0Totals 30.017 $0$0

206 22120700

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 248 TO 252 DOC# 2050540 
REC 4/27/16 EX THAT PART DEEDED TO STATE OF 
WISCONSIN FOR DEPARTMENT OF 

30.017

2001 Gateway Blvd

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $108,4001 0.105 $116,800
$108,400Totals 0.105 $116,800$8,400

206 12560795

W 57.4 FT L 24 & N 19.5 FT OF W 57.4 FT L 23 B 2 
ADAMS ADD

0.105

902 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $119,9001 0.105 $127,300
$119,900Totals 0.105 $127,300$7,400

206 12560815

E 40 FT L 2 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.105

909 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $80,0001 0.232 $94,800
$80,000Totals 0.232 $94,800$14,800

206 12560785

L 22 B 2 ADAMS ADDITION  ALSO E 50 FT L 24 AND N 
19.5 FT OF E 50 FT L23 B2 ADAMS ADDITION

0.232

912 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

S&B KINSHIP  LLC
2913 SANDY LN
SPRINGFIELD  IL 62711-5705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $93,2001 0.141 $102,800
$93,200Totals 0.141 $102,800$9,600

206 12560820

L 3 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

915 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BETTIE R. CARROLL
915 GERALD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4537

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $65,7001 0.141 $75,300
$65,700Totals 0.141 $75,300$9,600

206 12560825

L 4 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

917 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $79,3001 0.141 $88,900

$79,300Totals 0.141 $88,900$9,600
206 12560780

L 21 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

918 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERNESTINE MCALISTER
918 GERALD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $74,8001 0.141 $84,400
$74,800Totals 0.141 $84,400$9,600

206 12560775

L 20 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

924 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $40,8001 0.131 $49,800
$40,800Totals 0.131 $49,800$9,000

206 12560830

W 50 FT L 5 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.131

925 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $92,3001 0.141 $101,900
$92,300Totals 0.141 $101,900$9,600

206 12560770

L 19 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

928 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OMAR ANDRES OCAMPO
MARIA MERARI GARCIA
418 WINNEBAGO AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $74,4001 0.141 $84,000
$74,400Totals 0.141 $84,000$9,600

206 12560835

E 3.7 FT L 5 & W 50 FT L 6 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

929 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTINE TOWNSEND
40830 W HALEY DR
MARICOPA  AZ 85138-7014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $90,6001 0.141 $100,200
$90,600Totals 0.141 $100,200$9,600

206 12560765

L 18 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

934 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARRELL R. HEREFORD
1722 LIBERTY LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-0995

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $77,8001 0.149 $87,900
$77,800Totals 0.149 $87,900$10,100

206 12560840

L 7 & E 3.7 FT L 6 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.150

935 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $63,9001 0.141 $73,500

$63,900Totals 0.141 $73,500$9,600
206 12560760

L 17 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1002 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE N. MONTES
1002 GERALD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $79,2001 0.141 $88,800
$79,200Totals 0.141 $88,800$9,600

206 12560845

L 8 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1005 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PONCE FAMILY TRUST DTD NOV 12 
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $92,0001 0.141 $101,600
$92,000Totals 0.141 $101,600$9,600

206 12560755

L 16 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1008 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EPIFANIO GALVAN
CHRISTINE GALVAN
1008 GERALD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $87,2001 0.141 $96,800
$87,200Totals 0.141 $96,800$9,600

206 12560850

L 9 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1009 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN M. FORRESTAL
1009 GERALD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $80,9001 0.141 $90,500
$80,900Totals 0.141 $90,500$9,600

206 12560750

L 15 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1012 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD K. PONCE
KATHLEEN M. PONCE
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $88,3001 0.141 $97,900
$88,300Totals 0.141 $97,900$9,600

206 12560855

L 10 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1015 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DON MAU NGUYEN
MAI THI DUONG NGUYEN
1015 GERALD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $78,8001 0.141 $88,400
$78,800Totals 0.141 $88,400$9,600

206 12560860

L 11 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1019 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAMIEN J. STIFFLER
2619 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $90,2001 0.141 $99,800

$90,200Totals 0.141 $99,800$9,600
206 12560865

L 12 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1025 Gerald Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROMAN VELAZQUEZ
413 OAK GROVE AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $142,8001 0.169 $154,000
$142,800Totals 0.169 $154,000$11,200

206 12580970

L 10 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.169

1804 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DWIGHT E. MILLER
1804 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $77,3001 0.131 $86,500
$77,300Totals 0.131 $86,500$9,200

206 12581075

L 35 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EXC S 3 FT

0.130

1805 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $117,1001 0.205 $129,500
$117,100Totals 0.205 $129,500$12,400

206 12580975

L 11 & S 1/2 L 12 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.205

1814 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRACE M. OLIVAS
1814 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $142,7001 0.205 $155,100
$142,700Totals 0.205 $155,100$12,400

206 12580980

L 13 & N 1/2 L 12 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.205

1822 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSEMARIE AMMAN
1822 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $115,3001 0.251 $126,700
$115,300Totals 0.251 $126,700$11,400

206 12580985

L 14 & S 50 FT OF N 150 FT L 8 SCHUSTERS RIVER 
PARK ADD

0.251

1826 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BARRY FAITH
1826 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $153,7001 0.134 $163,000
$153,700Totals 0.134 $163,000$9,300

206 12581165

L 17 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

1831 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAVIER GONZALEZ
CRISTINA GONZALEZ
1831 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3557

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $97,6001 0.251 $109,000

$97,600Totals 0.251 $109,000$11,400
206 12580990

L 15 & S 50 FT OF N 100 FT L 8 SCHUSTERS RIVER 
PARK ADD

0.251

1832 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $100,5001 0.251 $111,900
$100,500Totals 0.251 $111,900$11,400

206 12580995

L 16 & N 50 FT L 8 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.251

1838 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFF A. ARMSTRONG ET AL
C/O RICHARD G. ARMSTRONG
1838 GLEN AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $86,9001 0.134 $96,200
$86,900Totals 0.134 $96,200$9,300

206 12581000

L 18 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

1844 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHNNIE B. LUCKETT
VERENA B. LUCKETT
1844 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,9001 0.134 $95,200
$85,900Totals 0.134 $95,200$9,300

206 12581250

L 17 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

1845 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COLLYN BRESSER
ALAN AMEND
1845 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3557

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $98,8001 0.266 $113,000
$98,800Totals 0.266 $113,000$14,200

206 12581255

LOTS 28 & 29 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.267

1867 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA Y. PENA
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $77,6001 0.112 $86,100
$77,600Totals 0.112 $86,100$8,500

206 12581050

S 49 FT LOTS 46 & 47 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.112

1872 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSSIE P WILLIAMS REVOCABLE TR
832 E CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $78,4001 0.156 $89,100
$78,400Totals 0.156 $89,100$10,700

206 12581055

N 67.5 FT LOTS 46 & 47 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.155

1878 Glen Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL T. HULBURT
1878 GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3569

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $114,0001 0.140 $123,900

$114,000Totals 0.140 $123,900$9,900
206 12511310

L 54 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1702 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN MARSHALL
PEARL M. MARSHALL
2400 S 11TH AVE
BROADVIEW  IL 60155-4873

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $89,8001 0.126 $98,800
$89,800Totals 0.126 $98,800$9,000

206 12511315

L 53 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.126

1705 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFFREY L. SCHULZ
1705 GLEN ELLYN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $85,3001 0.121 $94,100
$85,300Totals 0.121 $94,100$8,800

206 12511305

L 55 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.120

1708 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KELSEY L. CASH
PO BOX 941
BELOIT  WI 53512-0941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $86,3001 0.135 $96,400
$86,300Totals 0.135 $96,400$10,100

206 12511320

L 52 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.135

1709 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VICKI L. NEMETZ
1709 GLEN ELLYN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $81,1001 0.121 $89,900
$81,100Totals 0.121 $89,900$8,800

206 12511300

L 56 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.120

1712 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BOWYN TRACY
1712 GLEN ELLYN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $124,1001 0.121 $132,900
$124,100Totals 0.121 $132,900$8,800

206 12511295

L 57 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1718 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK L. RAMAGE
TAMMY L. RODEN
1718 GLEN ELLYN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $87,3001 0.121 $96,100
$87,300Totals 0.121 $96,100$8,800

206 12511290

L 58 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1722 Glen Ellyn Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN POLGLAZE
1722 GLEN ELLYN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,200 $237,6001 0.325 $268,800

$237,600Totals 0.325 $268,800$31,200
206 22821160

LOT 33 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.325

1745 Golden Eagle Ct

Acres:Section: 28

JOSEPH A. DRAFFKORN
ANN M. DRAFFKORN
1745 GOLDEN EAGLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $240,3001 0.467 $277,800
$240,300Totals 0.467 $277,800$37,500

206 22821170

LOT 35 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.467

1750 Golden Eagle Ct

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES R. DISRUD
DAWN L. DISRUD
1750 GOLDEN EAGLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,300 $261,4001 0.372 $295,700
$261,400Totals 0.372 $295,700$34,300

206 22821165

LOT 34 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.372

1770 Golden Eagle Ct

Acres:Section: 28

TIMOTHY KIPP
KRISTIN DIA WESTON
1770 GOLDEN EAGLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9115

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $258,3001 0.328 $286,300
$258,300Totals 0.328 $286,300$28,000

206 22821175

LOT 36 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.328

3633 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ROBERT L. HORN
ELISE M. HORN
3633 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $265,3001 0.447 $297,300
$265,300Totals 0.447 $297,300$32,000

206 22821155

LOT 32 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.447

3635 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ANNIE WALKER
3635 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,600 $244,4001 0.318 $276,000
$244,400Totals 0.318 $276,000$31,600

206 22821025

LOT 5 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.318

3640 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SHANE A. BEAMON
ASHLEY L. BEAMON
3640 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,800 $189,4001 0.547 $225,200
$189,400Totals 0.547 $225,200$35,800

206 22821150

LOT 31 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.547

3645 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

MICHAEL F. ROSARIO
3645 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,900 $246,4001 0.296 $277,300

$246,400Totals 0.296 $277,300$30,900
206 22821030

LOT 6 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.296

3650 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

DANIEL J. WHITFORD
BRENDA K. WHITFORD
3650 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $202,9001 0.409 $237,900
$202,900Totals 0.409 $237,900$35,000

206 22821145

LOT 30 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.409

3655 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

WILLIAM C. GRAHN
JOANNA M. GRAHN
3655 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $224,7001 0.263 $253,500
$224,700Totals 0.263 $253,500$28,800

206 22821035

LOT 7 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.263

3660 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

FLORENCE GIG MCKISSIC TRUST
3660 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $229,8001 0.318 $261,100
$229,800Totals 0.318 $261,100$31,300

206 22821140

LOT 29 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.318

3665 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

GREGORY S ZUEHLKE AND HOPE M 
Z
3665 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $212,9001 0.263 $241,700
$212,900Totals 0.263 $241,700$28,800

206 22821040

LOT 8 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.263

3670 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CECIL D. YOUNGBLOOD
LONDA R. YOUNGBLOOD
3670 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $231,3001 0.318 $262,600
$231,300Totals 0.318 $262,600$31,300

206 22821135

LOT 28 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.318

3675 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

TERRY L. GERRITS
MARLENE A. GERRITS
3675 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $184,9001 0.263 $213,700
$184,900Totals 0.263 $213,700$28,800

206 22821045

LOT 9 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.263

3680 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

PRISCILLA A. BURK
3680 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $176,9001 0.318 $208,200

$176,900Totals 0.318 $208,200$31,300
206 22821130

LOT 27 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.318

3685 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES A. ROGERS
SANDRA K. ROGERS
3685 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $183,6001 0.268 $212,800
$183,600Totals 0.268 $212,800$29,200

206 22821050

LOT 10 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.268

3690 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JUSTEN J. HARVELL
JORDYN L. WILDES
3690 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $226,6001 0.318 $257,900
$226,600Totals 0.318 $257,900$31,300

206 22821125

LOT 26 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.318

3695 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

PATRICK LYNCH
ELIZABETH LYNCH
3695 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $173,9001 0.282 $203,900
$173,900Totals 0.282 $203,900$30,000

206 22821055

LOT 11 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.282

3700 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JASON W. PATCH
3700 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $198,5001 0.316 $230,400
$198,500Totals 0.316 $230,400$31,900

206 22821120

LOT 25 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.316

3705 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ROMAN VARGAS
JUANA VARGAS
3705 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $221,1001 0.280 $251,000
$221,100Totals 0.280 $251,000$29,900

206 22821060

LOT 12 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.280

3710 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ANDREW GEIGER
KATHERINE GEIGER
3710 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,800 $187,6001 0.337 $220,400
$187,600Totals 0.337 $220,400$32,800

206 22821115

LOT 24 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.337

3715 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JOSHUA N. HINZ
REBECCA J. HINZ
3715 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $178,6001 0.263 $207,400

$178,600Totals 0.263 $207,400$28,800
206 22821065

LOT 13 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.263

3720 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CHARLES C HOLDER REV LIVING TR
3720 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $183,4001 0.303 $214,300
$183,400Totals 0.303 $214,300$30,900

206 22821110

LOT 23 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.303

3725 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES P. ROBERTSON
KRISTIN L. MESSMAN
3725 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.411 $0
$0Totals 3.411 $0$0

206 22822000

OUTLOT 4 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

3.411

3729 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

EAGLES RIDGE OF BELOIT OWNERS 
13400 BISHOPS LN STE 270
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005-6237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $188,1001 0.308 $219,500
$188,100Totals 0.308 $219,500$31,400

206 22821070

LOT 14 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.308

3730 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CHRISTINA MULAA
3730 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.363 $0
$0Totals 4.363 $0$0

206 22823000

OUTLOT 3 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

4.363

3731 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $245,6001 0.435 $277,700
$245,600Totals 0.435 $277,700$32,100

206 22821105

LOT 22 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.434

3735 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

DEAN OSETH
JEAN OSETH
3735 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $231,1001 0.338 $262,600
$231,100Totals 0.338 $262,600$31,500

206 22821075

LOT 15 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.339

3740 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

MATHEW MOLLISON
BROOKE MOLLISON
3740 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,200 $231,6001 0.431 $266,800

$231,600Totals 0.431 $266,800$35,200
206 22821100

LOT 21 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.431

3745 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEIL A. LAUERSDORF
CYNTHIA S. LAUERSDORF
3745 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $292,8001 0.303 $320,600
$292,800Totals 0.303 $320,600$27,800

206 22821080

LOT 16 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.303

3750 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

SCOTT R. FORMANKIEWICZ
JESSICA FORMANKIEWICZ
3750 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $179,5001 0.322 $211,600
$179,500Totals 0.322 $211,600$32,100

206 22821095

LOT 20 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.322

3755 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

MARJORIE C. LICARY
3755 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $269,7001 0.281 $299,500
$269,700Totals 0.281 $299,500$29,800

206 22821090

LOT 19 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.281

3765 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

DAVID VAN FLEET
AMANDA VAN FLEET
3765 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.070 $0
$0Totals 0.070 $0$0

206 22821085

OUTLOT 2 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.070

3775 Golden Eagle Dr

Acres:Section: 28

EAGLES RIDGE OF BELOIT OWNERS 
13400 BISHOPS LN STE 270
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005-6237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.271 $0
$0Totals 0.271 $0$0

206 13540305

W 103.47 FT OF E 237.33 FT OF PUBLIC LANDING B 
59 ORIGINAL PLAT BEING 113 FT IN DEPTH

0.271

80 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT
ATTN JULIE CHRISTENSEN
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.199 $0
$0Totals 0.199 $0$0

206 13540290

W 76.75 FT OF THE E 111.16 FT OF PUBLIC LANDING 
B 59 O P BD ON S BY N LINE L 6 B 59 ALSO, THE W 
22.7 FT OF THE E 133.86 FT OF PUBLIC LANDING B 

0.199

100 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT
ATTN JULIE CHRISTENSEN
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$226,000 $2,594,4002 1.221 $2,820,400

$2,594,400Totals 1.221 $2,820,400$226,000
206 13530750

LOTS 1 TO 15 INCL RUFUS KINGS SUB, ALSO COM 
SW COR L 1 RUFUS KINGS SUB, TH NWLY 95 FT, TH 
NELY 90 FT, TH SELY 81.7 FT, TH SWLY 91.12 FT TO 

1.221

345 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $496,4002 0.130 $520,500
$496,400Totals 0.130 $520,500$24,100

206 13540735

PART LOTS 13&14 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW 
COR L 14, TH SLY 46.33 FT, TH ELY 108 FT M/L, TH 
NLY TO N LINE L 13, TH WLY 95.7 FT TO POB

0.130

400 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.129 $0
$0Totals 0.129 $0$0

206 13530785

OUT-LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 335, 336, & 337

0.129

405 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $178,1002 0.060 $189,200
$178,100Totals 0.060 $189,200$11,100

206 13540730

PART LOTS 12&13 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 95.7 FT 
ELY OF NW COR L 14, TH SLY 128.04 FT, TH ELY 22.5 
FT, TH NLY 128.04 FT M/L, TH WLY 22.5 FT TO POB

0.060

410 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HAROLD E & GARNET E BAULING RE
C/O HAROLD E. BAULING
2480 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT, WI 53511

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $205,1002 0.064 $216,900
$205,100Totals 0.064 $216,900$11,800

206 13540725

W 22.5 FT OF E 62.82 FT L 12 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.064

412 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HAROLD E & GARNET E BAULING RE
C/O HAROLD E. BAULING
2480 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT, WI 53511

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,000 $853,7002 0.335 $915,700
$853,700Totals 0.335 $915,700$62,000

206 13530787

LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 335, 336 & 337

0.335

413 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $232,2002 0.045 $240,500
$232,200Totals 0.045 $240,500$8,300

206 13530790

W 22 FT OF S 90 FT L 3 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.045

419 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CENTRE 1 BANCORP  INC
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,600 $264,9002 0.160 $294,500

$264,900Totals 0.160 $294,500$29,600
206 13530795

L 3 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCEPT W 22 FT OF S 90 FT

0.160

421 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES E DOSCHADIS REVOCABLE 
TR
C/O JAMES E. DOSCHADIS
2634 CHATSWORTH DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2308

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $231,0002 0.105 $250,400
$231,000Totals 0.105 $250,400$19,400

206 13530800

W 32 FT L 4 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT & 8.5 IN PARTY 
WALL ON E OF PREMISES

0.105

429 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BETSEY SCHMIECHEN BELOIT VILLA
429 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6228

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$107,000 $4,845,5002 0.578 $4,952,500
$4,845,500Totals 0.578 $4,952,500$107,000

206 13540700

LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 212 -214 ALSO W 20 FT OF E 
40.32 FT L 12 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT & INCL PARCEL B 
OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 9/11/14 AS DOC 2011306

0.578

430 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

430 EAST GRAND AVENUE 
HOLDINGS
ATTN ANN SHEA CONKLE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $265,7002 0.101 $284,400
$265,700Totals 0.101 $284,400$18,700

206 13530805

E 34 FT L 4 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT S OF PUBLIC 
ALLEY, EXCEPT 8.5 IN PARTY WALL WEST SIDE OF 
PREMISES

0.101

431 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

THE FLYING PIG TREAT SHOPS  IN
431 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6228

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $364,4002 0.100 $382,900
$364,400Totals 0.100 $382,900$18,500

206 13530810

W 22 FT L 5 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT & E 22 FT OF W 44 
FT L 5 B 47, EXC N 30 FT  ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.100

435 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HAYNES GRAND PROPERTIES  LLC
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9588

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $441,8002 0.105 $461,200
$441,800Totals 0.105 $461,200$19,400

206 13530820

E 22 FT L 5 EX N 30 FT & W 6 IN L 6 ALSO W 24 FT OF 
S 99.92 FT L 6 ALL IN B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.105

437 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $480,7002 0.096 $498,500
$480,700Totals 0.096 $498,500$17,800

206 13530830

PART L 6 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE COR L 6, TH 
NLY 102.57 FT, TH WLY 25.7 FT, TH SLY 2.65 FT, TH 
WLY 16.3 FT, TH SLY 99.92 FT, TH ELY 42 FT TO POB

0.096

443 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,800 $1,912,1002 0.307 $1,968,900

$1,912,100Totals 0.307 $1,968,900$56,800
206 13540690

LOTS 8 & 9 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCEPT W 28.75 FT 
L 9 & N 1/2 OF E 108.05 FT OF ALLEY VACATED

0.307

444 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$280,300 $1,622,2002 1.514 $1,902,500
$1,622,200Totals 1.514 $1,902,500$280,300

206 13540760

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 18,  ALSO W 3.54 FT L 6, AND PART 
L 17 COM NW COR L 17, TH ELY 45.57 FT, TH SLY 66 
FT M/L, TH ELY TO E LINE L 17, TH SLY TO SE COR, 

1.514

500 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $200,7002 0.049 $209,800
$200,700Totals 0.049 $209,800$9,100

206 13540860

W 5 FT OF N 65.395 FT L 16 & E 29 FT OF N 1/2 L 17 B 
56 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.049

512 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

512FLOWERS  LLC
132 N MADISON ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-3948

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.183 $0
$0Totals 0.183 $0$0

206 13540855

LOTS 4 & 5 & JOINT INTEREST IN L 1 AS R/W SMITHS 
SUB, ALSO L 16 B 56 ORIGINAL PLAT EXCEPT W 5 FT 
OF N 65.395 FT

0.183

520 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT ART CENTER  INC
520 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6314

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $273,7002 0.049 $282,800
$273,700Totals 0.049 $282,800$9,100

206 13540845

LOTS 2 & 3, & JOINT INTEREST IN L 1 AS R/W 
SMITHS SUB

0.049

524 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
PO BOX 2571
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-2571

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $235,0002 0.049 $244,100
$235,000Totals 0.049 $244,100$9,100

206 13540840

L 3 & W 0.5 FT L 2 MERRYS SUB ; SUBJECT TO AN 
EASEMENT FOR DRIVEWAY PURPOSES FOR L1 AND 
L2 MERRY'S SUBDIVISION & ALSO ALL THE RIGHT, 

0.049

530 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LEVI ANDERSEN
530 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6314

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $465,5002 0.325 $525,700
$465,500Totals 0.325 $525,700$60,200

206 13530881

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 303 - 306

0.325

531 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KELLEY PROPERTIES   LLC
531 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6313

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,900 $02 0.194 $35,900

$0Totals 0.194 $35,900$35,900
206 13540830

W 14.82 FT L 13 B 56 ORIGINAL PLAT & L 1 & E 23.5 
FT L 2 MERRYS SUB; TOGETHER WITH AND 
SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS FOR DRIVEWAY 

0.195

534 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KNUEPPEL INVESTMENTS  LLC
2745 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $337,2002 0.184 $371,300
$337,200Totals 0.184 $371,300$34,100

206 13540825

PARTS OF L 12 & E 34 FT OF W 49.5 FT L 13 B 56 
ORIGINAL PLAT  COM 176.91 FT WLY OF NE  COR L 
10,TH SLY 130.35 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH NLY 130.35 

0.184

540 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KNUEPPEL INVESTMENTS  LLC
2745 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,000 $2,0002 0.216 $42,000
$2,000Totals 0.216 $42,000$40,000

206 13530890

L 6 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.219

541 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANNA GABRIELE IRREVTRST DTD JU
ATTN PETER GABRIELE
313 OAK LEAF CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2439

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $9002 0.121 $23,300
$900Totals 0.121 $23,300$22,400

206 13540815

PART L 12 B 56 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 176.8 FT WLY 
OF NE COR L 10, TH SLY 130.35 FT TH WLY 40 FT, 
TH NLY 130.35 FT, TH ELY 40 FT TO POB

0.121

546 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KNUEPPEL INVESTMENTS  LLC
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF W R BRYDEN  
D
2745 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,500 $678,9002 0.219 $719,400
$678,900Totals 0.219 $719,400$40,500

206 13530895

L 7 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.219

547 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANNA GABRIELE IRREVTRST DTD JU
ATTN PETER GABRIELE
313 OAK LEAF CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2439

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $157,6002 0.122 $180,200
$157,600Totals 0.122 $180,200$22,600

206 13540810

PART LOTS 11&12 B 56 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 136.8 
FT WLY OF NE COR L 10, TH SLY TO S LINE L 11, TH 
WLY 40 FT, TH NLY TO N LINE L 12, TH ELY 40 FT TO 

0.122

550 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GEORGIE WILSON
550 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6314

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,500 $172,0002 0.219 $212,500
$172,000Totals 0.219 $212,500$40,500

206 13530900

L 8 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.219

557 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICK AND FAITH PROPERTIES  LLC
6261 W LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8560

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $134,9002 0.137 $160,300

$134,900Totals 0.137 $160,300$25,400
206 13530905

S 82 FT L 9 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.137

563 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LEON & WILMA FOXEN ET AL
DBA NISSI PROPERTIES
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,000 $362,8002 0.416 $439,800
$362,800Totals 0.416 $439,800$77,000

206 13540800

PT LOTS 10 & 11 B 56 O P BEG NE COR L 10 TH WLY 
ALG N LN L 10 & 11 136.91 FT TH SLY 132.40 FT TO S 
LN L 11, TH ELY ALG SD S LN 40.04 FT, TH NLY 1.17 

0.416

564 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HATTON FAMILY  LLC
564 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6314

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,000 $202,8002 0.216 $242,800
$202,800Totals 0.216 $242,800$40,000

206 13660005

W 1/2 LOTS 7 & 8 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.216

601 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAY A. CARPER
PO BOX 472
BELOIT  WI 53512-0472

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,500 $271,1002 0.192 $306,600
$271,100Totals 0.192 $306,600$35,500

206 13660010

E 66 FT LOTS 7&8 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.192

611 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SCHULTZ COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIES 
625 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6315

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$102,400 $896,5002 0.622 $998,900
$896,500Totals 0.622 $998,900$102,400

206 13650615

 WEST 7.3 FT OF L 9, LOTS 10,11,12  B 72 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.622

614 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

C & C PARTNERSHIP  LLC
3645 S DUGGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8866

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,800 $149,2002 0.204 $187,000
$149,200Totals 0.204 $187,000$37,800

206 13660015

W 1/2 LOTS 1&2 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.204

617 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SCHULTZ COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIES 
625 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6315

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,300 $02 0.174 $32,300
$0Totals 0.174 $32,300$32,300

206 13650610

L 9 EXCEPT THE WEST 7.3 FT B 72 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.182

622 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

C & C PARTNERSHIP  LLC
614 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6316

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $287,5002 0.134 $312,300

$287,500Totals 0.134 $312,300$24,800
206 13660020

S 85.02 FT OF E 1/2 LOTS 1&2 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.134

625 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SCHULTZ COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIES 
625 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6315

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,000 $126,7002 0.205 $164,700
$126,700Totals 0.205 $164,700$38,000

206 13650605

L 8 B 72 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.205

630 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SENZ-REDIESKE INSURANCE 
AGENCY
630 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $02 0.149 $27,500
$0Totals 0.149 $27,500$27,500

206 13650600

N 81.01 FT L 7 B 72 ORIGINAL PLAT & COMMON R/W 
OVER N 10 FT OF S 60 FT L 7

0.156

636 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RVB PARTNERSHIP
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $02 0.140 $26,000
$0Totals 0.140 $26,000$26,000

206 13650690

LOT 1 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 540-541

0.140

802 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ARTURO SILVA LOPEZ
PO BOX 1152
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $46,2002 0.141 $72,300
$46,200Totals 0.141 $72,300$26,100

206 13650685

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 540-541

0.141

810 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $166,1002 0.202 $203,500
$166,100Totals 0.202 $203,500$37,400

206 13650680

L 14 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.202

816 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SPC PROPERTIES
816 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.212 $0
$0Totals 1.212 $0$0

206 13650675

L 5 EX W 1 FT, L 6 & W 1/4 L 7, LOTS 11, 12, 13, & PT L 
10 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR L 10, TH SLY 
136 FT, TH ELY 14.76 FT, TH NLY 36 FT, TH ELY 50 

1.221

822 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ST THOMAS CATHOLIC CHURCH
822 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 8.000 $0

$0Totals 8.000 $0$0
206 13660075

HORACE WHITE PARK ORIGINAL PLAT

7.921

825 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.041 $0
$0Totals 0.041 $0$0

206 13650670

PART L 10 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM SE COR L 10, 
TH WLY 50 FT, TH NLY 36 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 
36 FT TO POB

0.041

840½ E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ST THOMAS CATHOLIC CHURCH
822 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,800 $169,5002 0.204 $207,300
$169,500Totals 0.204 $207,300$37,800

206 13650660

L 9 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.204

848 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FRANCIS APOLLO  LLC
2625 IVA CT UNIT 22
BELOIT  WI 53511-6614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,400 $232,4002 0.191 $267,800
$232,400Totals 0.191 $267,800$35,400

206 13660080

W 99 FT L 16 & S 17.61 FT OF W 99 FT L 15 B 20 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.191

903 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BTK GROUP  LLC
4201 GALLERIA DR
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $49,0002 0.163 $79,200
$49,000Totals 0.163 $79,200$30,200

206 13660085

PART LOTS 14, 15, & 16 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 
SE COR L 16, TH WLY 43 FT, TH NLY 150.35 FT, TH 
ELY 10 FT, TH NLY 16.5 FT, TH ELY 33 FT, TH SLY 

0.163

911 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHELLE C. CROSSLEY
911 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $126,8002 0.140 $137,300
$126,800Totals 0.140 $137,300$10,500

206 13650740

W 35 FT L 4, E 50 FT L 5, & N 3.46 FT OF E 50 FT L 6 
B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.140

912 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ADT VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 930312
VERONA  WI 53593-0312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $236,7001 0.079 $243,700
$236,700Totals 0.079 $243,700$7,000

206 13650735

E 50 FT OF W 85 FT L 4 B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.081

918 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SUNRISE SOBER LIVING  LTD  INC
1107 W SOUTH ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1773

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $174,1001 0.215 $187,100

$174,100Totals 0.215 $187,100$13,000
206 13660090

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.217

919 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $214,3001 0.087 $221,900
$214,300Totals 0.087 $221,900$7,600

206 13650730

E 55.25 FT L 4 B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.089

924 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JULIANA CLARK
924 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $103,9002 0.145 $130,700
$103,900Totals 0.145 $130,700$26,800

206 13660095

E 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT, EX N 48 FT OF 
E 1/2 L 2

0.145

925 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW D. BROWN
TRESSY M. BROWN
3655 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $156,5001 0.137 $166,800
$156,500Totals 0.137 $166,800$10,300

206 13660145

L 2 CSM VOL 20 PGS 186-187

0.137

1003 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TRINA D. TUCKER
1003 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.000 $0
$0Totals 2.000 $0$0

206 13650760

MECHANICS GREEN B 11 RICE ORIGINAL PLAT

1.822

1012 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $116,0001 0.215 $129,000
$116,000Totals 0.215 $129,000$13,000

206 13660150

E 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.217

1013 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VIVIAN F. GAVARRETE
LILLIAN GAVARRETE
1013 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $97,3001 0.215 $110,300
$97,300Totals 0.215 $110,300$13,000

206 13660155

W 1/2 OF LOTS 1&2 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.217

1019 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TURTLE CREEK VENTURES  LLC
1226 N WESTFIELD RD
MADISON  WI 53717-1040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$116,300 $108,4002 0.628 $224,700

$108,400Totals 0.628 $224,700$116,300
206 13650855

L 8 GREEN TERRACE, ALSO PART OF B 54 ORIGINAL 
PLAT COM AT THE SE COR L 5 GREEN TERRACE, 
TH NELY ALONG EAST LINES LOTS 5, 6, 7 & 8 TO 

0.628

1104 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $134,3002 0.184 $147,500
$134,300Totals 0.184 $147,500$13,200

206 13660240

L 15 HUBBARDS ADD EX NLY 57 FT IN EQUAL WIDTH 
AND E 50 FT

0.177

1105 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLS PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
337 HARWICH PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $02 0.224 $14,500
$0Totals 0.224 $14,500$14,500

206 13650840

L 3 DOWS SECOND ADD & ALLEY VACATED

0.233

1130 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,700 $02 0.241 $35,700
$0Totals 0.241 $35,700$35,700

206 13650830

LOTS 1 & 2 DOWS SECOND ADD,AND ALLEY 
VACATED; EXCEPT PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 DEEDED 
TO CITY OF BELOIT FOR R.O.W. RECORDED IN 

0.244

1134 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.112 $0
$0Totals 1.112 $0$0

206 13640545

LOT 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 B 2 EAST BROAD ADD

0.884

1151 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH
1151 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6476

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.358 $0
$0Totals 0.358 $0$0

206 13650825

E 30 FT L 9 & LOTS 10 & 11 DOWS SECOND ADD

0.374

1170 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ESTATE OF HELEN GOODALL RYAN
942 E WINDFIELD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.000 $0
$0Totals 3.000 $0$0

206 13640405

UNPL LAND R/W E GRAND AVE TO SEC LE

6.186

1175 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
120 S 6TH ST STE 900
MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55402-1812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 11.391 $0

$0Totals 11.391 $0$0
206 13650196

LOT 1, CSM VOLUME 23 PAGES 185-187 11.1524 
ACRES ALSO E 1/2 OF ADJACENT & ABANDONED 
SOO LINE RAILROAD SPUR TRACK B (F/K/A PARCEL 

11.524

1312 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $309,9002 1.128 $343,700
$309,900Totals 1.128 $343,700$33,800

206 13640015

LOTS 1 THRU 7 MARINOFFS ADD AND UNPL LAND 
BEG 133.93 FT NW OF INTERSECTON E GRAND AND 
DEARBORN ST, TH SWLY 120 FT, TH NWLY 60 FT TH 

1.128

1344 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CURTIS W. BRANNON
2108 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X2 0.291 $0
$0Totals 0.291 $0$0

206 13640205

L 1 STRASBURGS SEC ADD & L 8 B 3 STRASBURGS 
ADD

0.474

1351 E Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 36

STATE OF WISCONSIN
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON  WI 53704-2583

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $268,5002 0.059 $278,800
$268,500Totals 0.059 $278,800$10,300

206 13530125

UNPL LAND COM 29 FT ELY OF N E COR L 34 
HACKETTS ADD, TH SWLY 100 FT, TH SELY TO 
ROCK RIVER, TH NELY 100 FT M/L, TH NWLY 25 FT 

0.059

108 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $136,7002 0.069 $148,700
$136,700Totals 0.069 $148,700$12,000

206 13530130

UNPL LAND COM N E COR L 34 HACKETTS ADD, TH 
SELY 29 FT, TH SWLY 100 FT, TH NWLY 29 FT, TH 
NELY 100 FT TO POB INCL 4 FT R/W IN COMMON W/ 

0.069

110 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $198,4002 0.102 $216,200
$198,400Totals 0.102 $216,200$17,800

206 13530135

LOTS 33 & 34 HACKETTS ADD, ALSO 4 FT R/W IN 
COMMON WITH PARCEL ON EAST, ALSO PART BACK 
ST VACATED

0.102

114 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JUANA C. PALOMARES-MARTINEZ
114 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6209

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.184 $0
$0Totals 0.184 $0$0

206 13530685

LOTS 4, 5, E .75 FT L 3 & L 6 EXCEPT E 3.5 FT 
TATTERSHALL & CONVERSE SUB AND L 7, E 3.5 FT 
L 6, & PART L 8 LYING ELY OF W LINE BANK COURT 

0.272

115 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 646 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $275,5002 0.152 $302,000

$275,500Totals 0.152 $302,000$26,500
206 13530145

L 32 HACKETTS ADD & LOTS 252 & 253 HACKETTS 
ALTERATION

0.152

120 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HART KRUSE BOUTELLE  INC
120 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6209

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.264 $0
$0Totals 0.264 $0$0

206 13530670

LOT 4 CSM VOL 37 PGS 445 - 452

0.267

121 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STATELINE FAMILY YOUNG MENS 
CH
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $99,8002 0.051 $108,600
$99,800Totals 0.051 $108,600$8,800

206 13530155

L 251 HACKETTS ALTERATION

0.051

128 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TRAVELERS HOUSING  LLC
625 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$66,700 $640,2002 0.383 $706,900
$640,200Totals 0.383 $706,900$66,700

206 13530170

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 183-184

0.383

136 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

UNITED SUPPLY  LLC
1521 RANDOLPH RD #103
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-6259

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$66,000 $324,1002 0.379 $390,100
$324,100Totals 0.379 $390,100$66,000

206 13530500

PART L 60 HACKETTS ADD COM SW COR L 60, TH 
ELY 147.5 FT, TH NLY 91.42 FT, TH WLY 55.12 FT, TH 
NLY 37.18 FT, TH WLY 33.54 FT, TH SLY 7.07 FT, TH 

0.379

161 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

THOMAS A. RUCKERT
2440 S CLOVER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-8437

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$382,700 $13,172,2002 3.393 $13,554,900
$13,172,200Totals 3.393 $13,554,900$382,700

206 13530068

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 414, 415, 416, 417

3.393

200 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

200 WEST GRAND AVENUE  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $122,8002 0.133 $146,000
$122,800Totals 0.133 $146,000$23,200

206 13530475

PART LOTS 61, 62, & 63 HACKETTS ADD, COM SE 
COR L 61, TH NLY 95.03 FT, TH WLY 57.4 FT, TH SLY 
95.03 FT, TH ELY 57.4 FT TO POB

0.133

205 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ARN PROPERTIES  LLC
1810 SUTLER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6911

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 647 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.665 $0

$0Totals 0.665 $0$0
206 13530470

RR R/W 50 FT IN WIDTH FROM W GRAND AVE TO ST 
LAWRENCE AVE

0.592

207 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.431 $0
$0Totals 0.431 $0$0

206 13530066

PART L 232 HACKETTS ADD BEING LAND LYING WLY 
OF LOTS 17 THRU N 30 FT L 27 BEING LAND 
BETWEEN C/L C&NW RR TRACKS & LINE 23 FT ELY 

0.431

208 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.327 $0
$0Totals 1.327 $0$0

206 13530050

L 4 CSM VOL 12 PGS 552-554

1.327

212 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ST PAULS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
212 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.546 $0
$0Totals 0.546 $0$0

206 13530376

PT LOTS 65, 66, & 69 HACKETTS ADD, ALSO PT OF L 
2 ARNOLDS SUB; AND ALL OF LOTS 3 & 4 ARNOLDS 
SUB AND UNPL LAND NEXT TO RR R/W

0.546

217 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$195,900 $1,490,1002 1.249 $1,686,000
$1,490,100Totals 1.249 $1,686,000$195,900

206 13530045

L 1 CSM V 12 PGS 552-554

1.249

220 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MUSA DABECA
4742 N OAKLEY AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$118,100 $5,3002 0.638 $123,400
$5,300Totals 0.638 $123,400$118,100

206 13530361

PART LOTS 66, 67, 68 & 69 HACKETTS ADD , ALSO L 
1 & PART OF L 2 ARNOLDS SUB DESCRIBED AS: 
BEG NW COR L2 THEN EAST ALONG THE NORTH 

0.590

229 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARCO A. CHAVEZ HERRERA
JUAN C. CHAVEZ JR
229 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$115,700 $1,697,0002 0.664 $1,812,700
$1,697,000Totals 0.664 $1,812,700$115,700

206 13530265

L 1 C S M VOL 3 PGS 130, 131, & 132 BEING PART 
LOTS 70 & 71 HACKETTS ADD

0.664

241 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$198,500 $111,6002 1.279 $310,100

$111,600Totals 1.279 $310,100$198,500
206 13530061

L 13 HACKETTS ADD AND L 2 CSM V 12 PGS 552-554

1.279

246 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$55,100 $151,5002 0.316 $206,600
$151,500Totals 0.316 $206,600$55,100

206 13530260

E 63.45 FT L 72 HACKETTS ADD

0.316

253 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $114,1002 0.160 $142,000
$114,100Totals 0.160 $142,000$27,900

206 13530255

W 24 FT L 72 HACKETTS ADD

0.160

259 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.268 $0
$0Totals 1.268 $0$0

206 13530055

LOTS 11 & 12 HACKETTS ADD

1.306

260 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $171,1001 0.238 $182,500
$171,100Totals 0.238 $182,500$11,400

206 13530250

E 52 FT L 73 HACKETTS ADD

0.240

263 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $67,8001 0.224 $81,800
$67,800Totals 0.224 $81,800$14,000

206 13530245

L 4 & R/W OVER L 3 BRITTANS SUB

0.226

271 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NEIL R. KERWIN
623 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $224,4001 0.195 $236,300
$224,400Totals 0.195 $236,300$11,900

206 13561045

PART L 75 HACKETTS ADD COM 72.37 FT E OF SW 
COR L 75, TH NLY 136.5 FT M/L, TH ELY 62.37 FT, TH 
SLY 135.82 FT, TH WLY 62.37 TO POB

0.199

303 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $156,2001 0.261 $171,900

$156,200Totals 0.261 $171,900$15,700
206 13560410

PART LOTS 9 & 10 HACKETTS ADD COM AT NE COR 
L 10, TH WLY 99 FT, TH SLY 115 FT, TH ELY 99 FT, 
TH NLY 115 FT TO POB

0.261

308 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

POUNDPROS  LLC
308 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,900 $93,6002 0.275 $141,500
$93,600Totals 0.275 $141,500$47,900

206 13560415

PART OF L 9 HACKETTS ADD COM 120 FT W OF NE 
COR L 10, TH WLY 49 FT, TH SLY 165 FT TH ELY 49 
FT, TH NLY 165 FT TO POB INC PARCEL A OF PLAT 

0.275

312 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SKYLEE A. LARA
312 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,200 $220,0002 0.225 $259,200
$220,000Totals 0.225 $259,200$39,200

206 13561040

L 3 CSM #840252 V 5 PAGES 185 & 186

0.225

313 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $135,9001 0.157 $145,800
$135,900Totals 0.157 $145,800$9,900

206 13561035

W 50 FT OF E 60 FT OF S 136.5 FT L 76 HACKETTS 
ADD

0.157

315 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $162,3001 0.256 $172,400
$162,300Totals 0.256 $172,400$10,100

206 13560420

PART OF L 9 HACKETTS ADD COM 169 FT WLY OF 
NE COR L 10, TH WLY 49.8 FT, TH SLY 231 FT, TH 
ELY 44.5 FT, TH NLY 66 FT, TH ELY 5.3 FT,TH NLY 

0.256

318 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EW HOLDING  LLC
PO BOX 902
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$140,100 $817,0002 0.804 $957,100
$817,000Totals 0.804 $957,100$140,100

206 13561025

L 77 & PART OF L 76 HACKETTS ADD COM SW COR 
L 77 TH NLY 215.8 FT, TH ELY 125.7 FT TH SLY 80.35 
FT TH WLY 10 FT TH SLY 136.5 FT TH WLY 115.7 FT 

0.804

327 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PREMIER GRAND AVENUE BELOIT  L
C/O CALVIN AKIN AGENT
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD, WI 53045-5112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$101,900 $1,183,6002 0.585 $1,285,500
$1,183,600Totals 0.585 $1,285,500$101,900

206 13561017

L 78 & E 29.78 FT L 79 HACKETTS ADD

0.585

339 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARK A. GLAZER
PO BOX 932
HIGHLAND PARK  IL 60035-0932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 2.561 $0

$0Totals 2.561 $0$0
206 13560430

 E 76 FT L 7, L 8, L97, L98 , L99 & PT OF L 9 DAF: 
COM 12.75 FT E OF NE COR L 8, TH SLY 231 FT, TH 
ELY 16.13 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH WLY TO SE COR L 8, 

2.561

340 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PEOPLES CHURCH OF BELOIT
340 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $127,2001 0.288 $139,900
$127,200Totals 0.288 $139,900$12,700

206 13561010

W 58 FT L 79 HACKETTS ADD

0.289

347 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,200 $566,2002 0.506 $654,400
$566,200Totals 0.506 $654,400$88,200

206 13561005

LOT 80 HACKETT?S ADDTION TO THE CITY OF 
BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN  ACCORDING 
TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF AND THE 

0.506

349 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.839 $0
$0Totals 0.839 $0$0

206 13560435

W 56 FT L 7 & E 66 FT L 6 HACKETTS ADD

0.839

350 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $152,9001 0.149 $162,000
$152,900Totals 0.149 $162,000$9,100

206 13561000

THE EAST 43.78 FEET OF LOT 81 HACKETT?S ADD 
EX THAT PART DESCRIBED IN POS REC  12/09/16 AS 
DOC 206772, AS FOLLOWS: PART OF LOT 81 

0.149

359 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GMPM  LLC
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $111,9001 0.450 $126,500
$111,900Totals 0.450 $126,500$14,600

206 13560440

W 66 FT L 6 HACKETTS ADD

0.454

360 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $132,7001 0.238 $143,400
$132,700Totals 0.238 $143,400$10,700

206 13560995

W 44 FT L 81 HACKETTS ADD & E 4 FT L 82 
HACKETTS ADD

0.238

363 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DUSTIN P. HALLMAN
363 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $207,4001 0.450 $222,000

$207,400Totals 0.450 $222,000$14,600
206 13560445

E 66 FT L 5 HACKETTS ADD

0.450

366 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$145,300 $869,4002 0.834 $1,014,700
$869,400Totals 0.834 $1,014,700$145,300

206 13560985

THE E 84 FT OF L 83 & LOT 82 HACKETTS FIRST 
ADD EXCEPT E 4 FT

0.834

501 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
3500 NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,900 $67,2002 0.453 $146,100
$67,200Totals 0.453 $146,100$78,900

206 13560450

W 66 FT L 5 HACKETTS ADD

0.453

504 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JACKSON TAX SERVICE  LLC
504 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.882 $0
$0Totals 0.882 $0$0

206 13560462

L 4 HACKETTS ADD

0.907

516 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NEW APOSTOLIC CHURCH 
NATIONAL 
3753 N TROY ST
CHICAGO  IL 60618-4505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.454 $0
$0Totals 0.454 $0$0

206 13560470

E 66 FT L 3 HACKETTS ADD

0.454

520 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING 
SERVICES 
520 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$79,100 $133,0002 0.454 $212,100
$133,000Totals 0.454 $212,100$79,100

206 13560475

W 1/2 (66 FT) L 3, HACKETTS ADDN, INCLUDING 10 
FT DRIVEWAY EASEMENT TO THE WEST

0.454

530 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MUHAMET GRAJCEVCI
3841 LUCEY ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$162,200 $199,3002 0.931 $361,500
$199,300Totals 0.931 $361,500$162,200

206 13560480

L 2 HACKETTS ADD, & TH N 66 FT L 87 HACKETTS 
ADDN.

0.931

534 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT AUCTION & REALTY  INC
534 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$56,800 $127,9002 0.326 $184,700

$127,900Totals 0.326 $184,700$56,800
206 13560491

N 142 FT L 1 HACKETTS ADD

0.326

550 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SALEH H. ALSHOJA
6836 BUTTERFIELD DR
CHERRY VALLEY  IL 61016-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.102 $0
$0Totals 0.102 $0$0

206 13560135

E 60 FT L 21 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.102

700 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $103,4001 0.067 $111,300
$103,400Totals 0.067 $111,300$7,900

206 13560140

W 39 FT L 21 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.067

708 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE STE 5
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3889

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $172,1001 0.302 $191,800
$172,100Totals 0.302 $191,800$19,700

206 13560145

L 20 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.304

712 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ONELIA IZAGUIRRE
PO BOX 672
BELOIT  WI 53512-0672

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.094 $0
$0Totals 0.094 $0$0

206 13560605

PART L 23 PIERCES ADD COM AT  LY PT L 23 TH 
WLY 108 FT, TH NLY 50 FT M/L, TH SELY 121.5 FT TO 
POB

0.067

715 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $89,9001 0.302 $109,600
$89,900Totals 0.302 $109,600$19,700

206 13560150

L 19 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.304

718 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JALIN BROWN
JAIR BROWN
718 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $118,0001 0.091 $129,100
$118,000Totals 0.091 $129,100$11,100

206 13560600

PART L 23 PIERCES ADD, COM 145 E OF SW COR L 
23, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NLY 50 FT M/L TH NWLY 66.8 
FT, TH SLY 80 FT M/L TO POB

0.094

725 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TJF PROPERTIES  LLC
6446 N TOWNE RD
WINDSOR  WI 53598-9133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $120,4001 0.452 $140,900

$120,400Totals 0.452 $140,900$20,500
206 13560155

L 17 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.452

726 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LESLEY E. MYERS
748 ASPLAND CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $140,0001 0.136 $153,600
$140,000Totals 0.136 $153,600$13,600

206 13560595

PART L 23 PIERCES ADD COM 85 FT E OF SW COR L 
23, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NLY 80 FT, TH NWLY 66.8 FT, 
TH SLY 110 FT M/L TO POB

0.134

731 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAN L. HANNA
LAQUISHA ANN JACKSON
731 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $112,2001 0.417 $131,200
$112,200Totals 0.417 $131,200$19,000

206 13560160

L 16 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.420

732 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KAMIETRA GLOVER
732 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $107,1001 0.170 $122,300
$107,100Totals 0.170 $122,300$15,200

206 13560590

PART L 23 PIERCES ADD COM 25 FT E OF SW COR L 
23, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NLY 110 FT M/L, TH NWLY 66.8 
FT, TH SLY 137 FT M/L TO POB

0.170

737 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JUAN C. VARGAS
737 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $87,1001 0.464 $108,100
$87,100Totals 0.464 $108,100$21,000

206 13560165

L 15 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.470

738 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEFINA CASTANEDA
ROBERTO NEVAREZ
738 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $114,2001 0.450 $134,700
$114,200Totals 0.450 $134,700$20,500

206 13560170

L 14 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.450

744 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DARIAN P. SNOW
ANGELA R. SNOW
911 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $93,1001 0.268 $114,200
$93,100Totals 0.268 $114,200$21,100

206 13560585

L 22 PIERCES ADD, ALSO PART L 23 COM SE COR L 
22, TH ELY 25 FT, TH NLY 137 FT M/L, TH NWLY TO 
NE COR L 22, TH SLY TO POB

0.268

745 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JORGE GARCIA RAMIREZ
SONIA SEVILLA GONZALEZ
2309 KELLOGG AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$69,200 $103,5002 0.397 $172,700

$103,500Totals 0.397 $172,700$69,200
206 13560175

LOT 13 ASSESSORS PLAT EX THE W 1/2 OF THE S 
140 FT TOGETHER WITH A ROW FOR DRIVEWAY 
PURPOSES AND EASEMENT FOR UTILITIES IN THE  

0.397

750 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LILCOR HOMES  LLC
5 CAMBERWELL CT
ALGONQUIN  IL 60102-6735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $84,0001 0.119 $96,000
$84,000Totals 0.119 $96,000$12,000

206 13560580

L 21 PIERCES ADD, ALSO UNPL LAND SEC 35-1-12 
COM SW COR L 21, TH WLY 3 FT, TH NLY 57 FT, TH 
ELY 3 FT, TH SLY 57 FT TO POB

0.120

751 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BILMAT PROPERTIES  LLC
6117 S COUNTY RD G
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,100 $52,6001 0.168 $57,700
$52,600Totals 0.168 $57,700$5,100

206 13560180

THE WEST 1/2 OF SOUTH 140 FT OF L 13 
ASSESSORS PLAT HAVING A ROW FOR DRIVEWAY  
PURPOSES AND EASEMENT FOR UTILITY 

0.171

756 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LILCOR  LLC
8032 22ND AVE #5133
KENOSHA  WI 53143-6208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $139,3001 0.216 $158,400
$139,300Totals 0.216 $158,400$19,100

206 13560575

UNPL LAND SEC 35-1-12 PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 COM 3 
FT W OF SW COR L 21 PIERCES ADD, TH WLY 76.75 
FT, TH NLY 120 FT, TH ELY 79.75 FT, TH SLY 63 FT, 

0.216

757 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ARTHUR AND NICOLE JOHNSON LIVI
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,000 $78,4001 0.152 $84,400
$78,400Totals 0.152 $84,400$6,000

206 13560190

E 40 FT OF S 165.87 FT L 11 ASSESSORS PLAT 1 
EXCEPT TH N 11 FT

0.142

758 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALISON SMITH
758 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $140,7001 0.131 $151,800
$140,700Totals 0.131 $151,800$11,100

206 13560185

LOT 12 & TH N 11 FT OF THE E 40 FT OF S 165.87 FT 
OF L11 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.131

760 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CONRAD A. PONCE
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $133,6001 0.475 $155,200
$133,600Totals 0.475 $155,200$21,600

206 13560195

L 11 ASSESSORS PLAT 1 EX E 40 FT OF THE S 
165.87 FT

0.479

762 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $84,4001 0.165 $99,400

$84,400Totals 0.165 $99,400$15,000
206 13560570

UNPL LAND SEC 35-1-12 PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 COM 
120 FT E OF SE COR L 19 PIERCES ADD, TH ELY 60 
FT, TH NLY 120 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 120 FT 

0.165

763 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $120,7001 0.136 $131,500
$120,700Totals 0.136 $131,500$10,800

206 13560200

L 10 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.136

902 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KYLE MASTERSON
902 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $114,6001 0.189 $130,600
$114,600Totals 0.189 $130,600$16,000

206 13560565

UNPL LAND PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 35-1-12 COM 
60 FT E OF SE COR L 19 PIERCES ADD, TH ELY 60 
FT, TH NLY 137 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 137 FT 

0.189

905 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RAHUL JAIRAJ
BECKY JAIRAJ
630 HILLCREST DR
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-2114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $140,1001 0.341 $155,900
$140,100Totals 0.341 $155,900$15,800

206 13560205

L 9 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.342

906 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL W. WATTERS
906 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $124,3001 0.341 $140,100
$124,300Totals 0.341 $140,100$15,800

206 13560210

L 8 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.339

912 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JANET TRAVER
ANNETTE BOOHER
912 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,400 $420,7002 0.519 $511,100
$420,700Totals 0.519 $511,100$90,400

206 13560560

LOT 19 AND PART LOTS 16, 17 AND 18 AND PART 
OF VEITS TRACT AS DESIGINATED ON THE PLAT OF 
PIERCE'S ADD BEING PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE 

0.519

915 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
PO BOX 2571
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-2571

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $214,9001 0.511 $237,900
$214,900Totals 0.511 $237,900$23,000

206 13560215

PART L 7 ASSESSORS PLAT 1 COM NE COR L 7 TH 
SLY 297.66 FT, TH WLY 100 FT, TH NLY 147.57 FT, 
TH ELY 50 FT, TH NLY 150 FT, TH ELY 50 FT TO POB

0.511

916 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KRISTIN LIETZAU
916 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $113,2001 0.172 $127,300

$113,200Totals 0.172 $127,300$14,100
206 13560220

N 150 FT OF THE W 50 FT L 7 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.172

920 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PATRICIA GORDILLO
920 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $82,4001 0.250 $99,000
$82,400Totals 0.250 $99,000$16,600

206 13560555

PT LOTS 16 & 18 PIERCES AND PART OF THE NW1/4 
OF SW 14 SEC 35; T1; R 12E OF 4TH PM DESC AS 
FOLLOWS, COM AT PT 3.75 FT W OF SW COR L 19 

0.250

921 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $45,4001 0.341 $61,200
$45,400Totals 0.341 $61,200$15,800

206 13560225

L 6 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.342

926 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DALE E. MERRITT
926 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $85,0001 0.250 $101,600
$85,000Totals 0.250 $101,600$16,600

206 13560550

UNPL LAND SEC 35-1-12 PART NW 1/4 SW 1/4 COM 
56.3 FT E OF SE COR L 15 PIERCES ADD TH NLY 198 
FT, TH ELY 55 FT, TH SLY 198 FT, TH WLY 55 FT TO 

0.250

927 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$96,000 $413,7002 0.551 $509,700
$413,700Totals 0.551 $509,700$96,000

206 13560545

BEGINNING AT A STONE MONUMENT FOUND AT 
THE S.E. CORNER OF L 15 PIERCE'S ADD AS 
PLATTED AND RECORDED; THENCE N 89 DEG 59 

0.551

937 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HAWKEYE PROPERTIES  LLC
ATTN JAMES CALDWELL
560 BELMEADE WAY TRL
LEWISVILLE  NC 27023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$109,000 $15,1002 0.948 $124,100
$15,100Totals 0.948 $124,100$109,000

206 13560230

LOTS 4, 5, & E 4 FT L 3 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.940

940 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DALE E. MERRITT
926 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $94,3001 0.289 $113,100
$94,300Totals 0.289 $113,100$18,800

206 13560535

COMMENCING AT A STONE MONUMENT FOUND AT 
THE S.E. CORNER OF L 15 PIERCE'S ADD AS 
PLATTED AND RECORDED; THENCE N 89 DEG 59 

0.289

945 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GMPM  LLC
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $145,6001 0.205 $162,500

$145,600Totals 0.205 $162,500$16,900
206 13560240

PART L 3 ASSESSORS PLAT 1, COM NW COR L 3, TH 
ELY 62 FT, TH SLY 144.44 FT, TH WLY 62 FT, TH NLY 
144.41 FT TO P O B

0.206

946 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOANN RUFF
946 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $103,5001 0.191 $120,000
$103,500Totals 0.191 $120,000$16,500

206 13560530

PART LOTS 12 & 13 PIERCES ADD COM 13 FT E OF 
SW COR L 12, TH NLY 132 FT, TH ELY 63 FT, TH SLY 
132 FT, TH WLY 63 FT TO POB

0.191

949 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

S-N-M HOLDINGS  INC
2017 E MILWAUKEE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $95,6001 0.164 $109,400
$95,600Totals 0.164 $109,400$13,800

206 13560245

L 2 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.165

952 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALONSO RENTERIA
MARIA G. RENTERIA
952 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $78,3001 0.191 $94,800
$78,300Totals 0.191 $94,800$16,500

206 13560525

PART LOTS 11 & 12 PIERCES ADD COM AT SW COR 
L 11, TH NLY 132 FT, TH ELY 63 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, 
TH WLY 63 FT TO POB

0.191

957 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $65,3001 0.124 $78,900
$65,300Totals 0.124 $78,900$13,600

206 13431285

S 82 FT L 18 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.124

1103 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $45,6001 0.160 $61,300
$45,600Totals 0.160 $61,300$15,700

206 13430890

L 3 & E 3 FT L 4 JAMES SUB BEING PRT B 2 KINGS 
ADD

0.161

1104 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BILMAT PROPERTIES  LLC
6117 S COUNTY RD G
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $109,9001 0.124 $123,500
$109,900Totals 0.124 $123,500$13,600

206 13431280

S 82 FT L 17 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.124

1109 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAKAR INVESTMENTS  LLC
245 THISTLEWOOD TRL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2876

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $122,8001 0.146 $137,200

$122,800Totals 0.146 $137,200$14,400
206 13430895

W 63.08 FT L 4 JAMES SUB BEING PART B 2 KINGS 
ADD

0.147

1110 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID W. KUHNLE
1110 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $104,9001 0.200 $122,100
$104,900Totals 0.200 $122,100$17,200

206 13431275

L 16 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1115 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $128,8001 0.200 $146,000
$128,800Totals 0.200 $146,000$17,200

206 13430900

L 3 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1116 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SEAN P. STAVN
1116 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $98,1001 0.200 $115,300
$98,100Totals 0.200 $115,300$17,200

206 13430905

L 4 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1122 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WI SANDHILL CRANE PROPERTIES  
4704 N PINECREST DR
NASHOTAH  WI 53058-9709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $99,6001 0.145 $112,300
$99,600Totals 0.145 $112,300$12,700

206 13431270

E 48 FT L 15 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.145

1123 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN DELATORRE
MARIA DELATORRE
1123 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $110,9001 0.127 $122,100
$110,900Totals 0.127 $122,100$11,200

206 13431265

E 24 FT L 14 & W 18 FT L 15 B 1 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.127

1127 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AUDREY L. WEST
1127 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $112,4001 0.200 $129,600
$112,400Totals 0.200 $129,600$17,200

206 13430910

L 5 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1130 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $156,1001 0.161 $170,100

$156,100Totals 0.161 $170,100$14,000
206 13431260

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 432 & 433

0.160

1131 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACQUELINE MAULANA
1131 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $99,5001 0.170 $114,200
$99,500Totals 0.170 $114,200$14,700

206 13431255

LOT 1 CSM VOL13 PAGES 432 & 433

0.169

1135 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY A. HEINZ
1135 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $83,4001 0.200 $100,600
$83,400Totals 0.200 $100,600$17,200

206 13430915

L 6 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1136 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD B & MARY F ELLIOTT REV
2222 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3968

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $121,8001 0.200 $139,000
$121,800Totals 0.200 $139,000$17,200

206 13430920

L 7 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1142 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ARTURO SILVA LOPEZ
6219 S US HIGHWAY 51 LOT 310
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $19,7002 0.200 $54,500
$19,700Totals 0.200 $54,500$34,800

206 13431250

L 12 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1143 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NORRIS LYDELL JOHNSON TRUST
1143 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $116,0001 0.152 $129,200
$116,000Totals 0.152 $129,200$13,200

206 13430925

E 50 FT L 8 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.152

1148 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAWN E. HUDSON
CHRISTOPHER J. SPRIGLER
230 OAK ST
DARIEN  WI 53114-1566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $90,2001 0.200 $107,400
$90,200Totals 0.200 $107,400$17,200

206 13431245

L 11 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1151 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROCKSIDE PROPERTIES  LLC
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $115,5001 0.248 $136,500

$115,500Totals 0.248 $136,500$21,000
206 13430930

L 9 & W 16 FT L 8 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.248

1156 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM H. MYERS
1156 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $91,5001 0.162 $107,000
$91,500Totals 0.162 $107,000$15,500

206 13431240

S 107 L 10 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.162

1157 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HAROLD L. STAUFFACHER
1157 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $126,8001 0.200 $144,000
$126,800Totals 0.200 $144,000$17,200

206 13430785

L 2 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.200

1310 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REYNEL ABARCA
RAFAEL ABARCA
1310 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $127,5001 0.200 $144,700
$127,500Totals 0.200 $144,700$17,200

206 13431175

L 17 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1311 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAURA A. MEYER
1311 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $96,0001 0.200 $113,200
$96,000Totals 0.200 $113,200$17,200

206 13431170

L 16 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1317 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NOAH FRANZEN
1317 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $158,5001 0.200 $175,700
$158,500Totals 0.200 $175,700$17,200

206 13430790

L 3 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.200

1318 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COURTNEY R. TROTTER
1318 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $121,8001 0.200 $139,000
$121,800Totals 0.200 $139,000$17,200

206 13431165

L 15 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1323 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BARBRA J. REBONE
1323 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $117,9001 0.200 $135,100

$117,900Totals 0.200 $135,100$17,200
206 13430795

L 4 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.200

1324 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JESSICA SHULTZ
1324 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $81,8001 0.100 $90,700
$81,800Totals 0.100 $90,700$8,900

206 13431160

E 33 FT L 14 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD 
TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO R.O.W FOR 
DRIVEWAY IN COMMON WITH OWNERS OF THE 

0.100

1329 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AGAPE BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT  
251 EDGEWOOD LN
BELVIDERE  IL 61008-8743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $90,3001 0.200 $107,500
$90,300Totals 0.200 $107,500$17,200

206 13430800

L 5 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.200

1330 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $129,0001 0.100 $137,900
$129,000Totals 0.100 $137,900$8,900

206 13431155

W 33 FT L 14 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD; 
TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO R.O.W FOR 
DRIVEWAY IN COMMON WITH OWNERS OF THE 

0.100

1331 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DESIREE GRUBE
1331 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $81,1001 0.100 $90,000
$81,100Totals 0.100 $90,000$8,900

206 13431150

E 33 FT L 13 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.100

1335 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CONSTANTINO BLANCO
844 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $154,7001 0.179 $170,200
$154,700Totals 0.179 $170,200$15,500

206 13430805

E 58.67 FT L 6 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.177

1336 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDRES O. CERDA
1336 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $99,4001 0.100 $108,300
$99,400Totals 0.100 $108,300$8,900

206 13431145

W 33 FT L 13 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.100

1339 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 662 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $128,8001 0.152 $142,000

$128,800Totals 0.152 $142,000$13,200
206 13430810

W 7.33 FT L 6 & E 42.67 FT L 7 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.152

1342 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD BLUE JR
1342 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $93,4001 0.200 $110,600
$93,400Totals 0.200 $110,600$17,200

206 13431140

L 12 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1343 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY J. GJERMUNDSON
1343 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $103,6001 0.167 $118,100
$103,600Totals 0.167 $118,100$14,500

206 13430815

W 23.33 FT L 7 & E 32.67 FT L 8 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.167

1346 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDI A. BULL
1346 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $110,8001 0.132 $122,500
$110,800Totals 0.132 $122,500$11,700

206 13431135

E 45 FT OF S 84 FT L 11 & E 41 FT OF N 48.12 FT L 
11 & R/W'S OVER LOTS 10 & 11 B 4 BLODGETT & 
KINGS ADD

0.132

1349 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL T. FRANKS
1349 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $99,1001 0.158 $112,800
$99,100Totals 0.158 $112,800$13,700

206 13430820

W 33.33 FT L 8 & E 18.67 FT L 9 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.158

1352 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM L. ANNIS
SHARLENE A. ANNIS
1352 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $126,5001 0.193 $140,600
$126,500Totals 0.193 $140,600$14,100

206 13431130

S 84 FT LOTS 10 & 11 EX W 48 FT L 10 & EX E 45 FT L 
11 & EX JT R/W OVER W 8 FT OF E 49 FT OF S 84 FT 
L 11 TGTHR WITH JT R/W ON W 16 FT OF E 57 FT OF 

0.148

1353 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL C. WHITLEDGE
1353 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $156,0001 0.116 $168,200
$156,000Totals 0.116 $168,200$12,200

206 13430825

THAT PCL LOCATED IN L 9 B 3 KINGS ADD DESC AS 
FOLLOWS: COM AT NW COR L 9 B 3, SAID PT BEING 
POB.  TH S 90 FT, TH E 55.78 FT, TH N 54.5 FT, TH E 

0.116

1356 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ASHYLEE NARANJO
1356 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.093 $0

$0Totals 0.093 $0$0
206 13431125

W 48 FT OF S 84 FT L 10 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.093

1359 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $131,4001 0.142 $143,200
$131,400Totals 0.142 $143,200$11,800

206 13430660

L 1 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1502 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW K. NELSON
1502 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $128,8001 0.142 $140,600
$128,800Totals 0.142 $140,600$11,800

206 13430665

L 2 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1506 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY R. TRACY
SALLY J. TRACY
1506 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $101,0001 0.142 $112,800
$101,000Totals 0.142 $112,800$11,800

206 13430670

L 3 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1512 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LLOYD A. ANDERSON
1512 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.152 $0
$0Totals 3.152 $0$0

206 13431085

LOTS 1 TO 12 INCLUSIVE & N ? VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT ALSO LOTS 16 TO 24 INCLUSIVE, AND 
ADJACENT ALLEY VACATED B 2 FLUEKIGERS 

3.164

1515 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $133,9001 0.282 $156,100
$133,900Totals 0.282 $156,100$22,200

206 13430675

LOTS 4 & 5 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.284

1516 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ISAIAS JIMENEZ
ANA M. JIMENEZ
1516 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $108,7001 0.142 $120,500
$108,700Totals 0.142 $120,500$11,800

206 13430685

L 6 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1526 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARSHA M. MILNER
1526 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $111,4001 0.143 $123,300

$111,400Totals 0.143 $123,300$11,900
206 13430690

L 7 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1532 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE R. CARRASCO
ANGELICA M. CARRASCO
1641 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $131,3001 0.143 $143,200
$131,300Totals 0.143 $143,200$11,900

206 13430695

L 8 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1536 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLEUS L. CAIN
855 CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $86,9001 0.143 $98,800
$86,900Totals 0.143 $98,800$11,900

206 13430700

L 9 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1542 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN J. QUADE
1542 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $131,7001 0.143 $143,600
$131,700Totals 0.143 $143,600$11,900

206 13430705

L 10 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1546 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER MILLAM
1546 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $112,2001 0.152 $124,400
$112,200Totals 0.152 $124,400$12,200

206 13431060

L 15 B 2 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD & S 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED ADJ

0.151

1547 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRACY L. SCHOVILLE
1547 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $157,3001 0.143 $169,200
$157,300Totals 0.143 $169,200$11,900

206 13430710

L 11 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1552 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KW PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS  L
PO BOX 642
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-0642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $117,4001 0.152 $129,600
$117,400Totals 0.152 $129,600$12,200

206 13431055

L 14 & S 1/2 ALLEY VACATED ADJ B 2 FLUEKIGERS 
SECOND ADD

0.151

1553 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NORMAN L. GEFFERS
1553 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $102,4001 0.145 $114,300

$102,400Totals 0.145 $114,300$11,900
206 13430715

L 12 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1558 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEK LEGACY PROPERTIES  LLC
1911 PAULINE PL
PLANO  IL 60545-1095

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $126,7001 0.154 $139,000
$126,700Totals 0.154 $139,000$12,300

206 13430540

L 1 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1702 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN A. HEIDT
1702 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $147,9001 0.158 $160,500
$147,900Totals 0.158 $160,500$12,600

206 13430985

L 19 DAGUES ADD

0.156

1703 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL W. MISNER
1703 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $99,6001 0.154 $111,900
$99,600Totals 0.154 $111,900$12,300

206 13430545

L 2 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1706 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $122,4001 0.152 $134,600
$122,400Totals 0.152 $134,600$12,200

206 13430980

L 18 DAGUES ADD

0.151

1707 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SYLVIA MCMAHON
1707 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $89,9001 0.153 $102,100
$89,900Totals 0.153 $102,100$12,200

206 13430550

L 3 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1712 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NORMA J. TANNER
1712 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $120,4001 0.152 $132,600
$120,400Totals 0.152 $132,600$12,200

206 13430975

L 17 DAGUES ADD

0.151

1713 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DELLA M. HALVERSON
1713 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $125,0001 0.153 $137,200

$125,000Totals 0.153 $137,200$12,200
206 13430555

L 4 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1716 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SILVER LEAF INVESTMENTS  INC
1401 SHERIDAN RD
WINTHROP HBR  IL 60096

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $112,1001 0.197 $127,700
$112,100Totals 0.197 $127,700$15,600

206 13430970

LOT 2 CSM V 5 PG 227 EXC W 5 FT

0.196

1717 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY WALTERS
1717 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $118,8001 0.153 $131,000
$118,800Totals 0.153 $131,000$12,200

206 13430560

L 5 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1722 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACOB P. SUTHERLAND
1722 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $185,1001 0.256 $205,000
$185,100Totals 0.256 $205,000$19,900

206 13430965

LOT 1 & THE WEST 5 FT OF LOT 2 CSM #842127 V 5 
PG 227

0.256

1725 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE SCOTT A STOWERS TRUST OF 
2
1725 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $65,2001 0.153 $77,400
$65,200Totals 0.153 $77,400$12,200

206 13430565

L 6 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1726 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH J. GORRELL
1726 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $99,4001 0.153 $111,600
$99,400Totals 0.153 $111,600$12,200

206 13430570

L 7 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1732 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMBER J. SUTHERLAND
9595 AIRFIELD RD NW
ANGLE INLET  MN 56711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $95,1001 0.150 $107,200
$95,100Totals 0.150 $107,200$12,100

206 13430960

L 13 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1733 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSHUA L. ROSHEISEN
5540 WHITE SETTLEMENT RD
WEATHERFORD  TX 76087-6826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $69,8001 0.153 $82,000

$69,800Totals 0.153 $82,000$12,200
206 13430575

L 8 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1736 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LLTJ ENTERPRISES  LLC
10935 BROOKSIDE TRL
CHAMPLIN  MN 55316-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $109,5001 0.150 $121,600
$109,500Totals 0.150 $121,600$12,100

206 13430955

L 12 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1737 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARA-LEE G. WILLIAMS
1737 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $72,2001 0.153 $84,400
$72,200Totals 0.153 $84,400$12,200

206 13430580

L 9 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1742 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIN N. JENSEN
4700 W GREEN TREE RD
MILWAUKEE  WI 53223-5325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $87,2001 0.150 $99,300
$87,200Totals 0.150 $99,300$12,100

206 13430950

LOT 11 DAGUES ADD

0.150

1743 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LILCOR  LLC
8032 22ND AVE #5133
KENOSHA  WI 53143-6208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $109,7001 0.153 $121,900
$109,700Totals 0.153 $121,900$12,200

206 13430585

L 10 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1748 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHAWN A. WEST
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $123,6001 0.150 $135,700
$123,600Totals 0.150 $135,700$12,100

206 13430945

PT OF L 10 DAGUES ADD BEG AT THE SE COR L 10, 
TH NLY 131.01 FT TO SW COR LOT 9, TH WLY 49.85 
FT, TH SLY 131.01 FT, TH ELY 49.85 FT TO P O B

0.150

1749 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JODI REGENOLD NEUBAUER
1749 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $126,9001 0.143 $138,800
$126,900Totals 0.143 $138,800$11,900

206 13430590

L 11 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1752 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENICE J. CLIFFE
1752 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $114,7001 0.150 $126,800

$114,700Totals 0.150 $126,800$12,100
206 13430940

PART OF L 10 DAGUES ADD, BEG AT A POINT 49.85 
FT W OF SE COR L 10, TH NLY 131.01 FT, TH WLY 
49.85 FT, TH SLY 131.01 FT, TH ELY 49.85 FT TO 

0.150

1753 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANICE M. SIMPLOT
1360 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $141,0001 0.141 $152,800
$141,000Totals 0.141 $152,800$11,800

206 13430935

BEG AT THE SW COR L 10 DAGUES ADD, TH NLY 
123.5 FT, TH ELY 49.85 FT, TH SLY 122.5 FT, TH WLY 
49.85 FT TO POB

0.141

1757 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $127,6001 0.284 $149,900
$127,600Totals 0.284 $149,900$22,300

206 13461155

LOT 23 & 24 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.285

1901 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMOND LEE
1901 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $139,2001 0.332 $164,100
$139,200Totals 0.332 $164,100$24,900

206 13460925

LOTS 22 & 23 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.331

1902 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTIAN H. REID
ELVIA REID
1902 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $128,8001 0.143 $140,700
$128,800Totals 0.143 $140,700$11,900

206 13461145

LOT 22 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.143

1913 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GINA CALTAGERONE
ROSS SEGEL
1913 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $89,9001 0.226 $107,600
$89,900Totals 0.226 $107,600$17,700

206 13460935

L 1 & E 10 FT L 2 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.228

1916 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CRAIG S. GLENN
JOLENE GLENN
1916 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $119,1001 0.158 $132,100
$119,100Totals 0.158 $132,100$13,000

206 13461140

LOT 21 & E 5 FT LOT 20 GRAND AVENUE PARK 
ADDITION

0.158

1917 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD LARSON
JOANNE LARSON
1917 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $187,2001 0.275 $208,300

$187,200Totals 0.275 $208,300$21,100
206 13460940

L 3 & W 40 FT L 2 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.275

1924 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MAS INCOME TRUST DATED 
AUGUST 
1924 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $106,4001 0.273 $127,900
$106,400Totals 0.273 $127,900$21,500

206 13461135

L 19 & W 45 FT L 20 B 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.273

1925 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLARA M. TUBBS
1925 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $181,0001 0.305 $204,200
$181,000Totals 0.305 $204,200$23,200

206 13460945

LOT 4 & 5 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIR RESURVEY OF 
BLK 5 GRAND AVE PARK

0.306

1932 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RUBEN ARELLANO
MARIA ORTEGA DE ARELLANO
1932 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $01 0.430 $26,900
$0Totals 0.430 $26,900$26,900

206 13461125

LOTS 16, 17 & 18 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.430

1935 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HOPE L. SMALL
1925 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $139,0001 0.305 $162,200
$139,000Totals 0.305 $162,200$23,200

206 13460955

LOTS 6 & 7 MARSHALL & WEBERMIER RESURVEY 
OF BLK 5 GRAND AVE PARK  ADDITION

0.306

1940 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY W. GARDNER
KAYLA M. TEWS
1940 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $54,0001 0.430 $80,900
$54,000Totals 0.430 $80,900$26,900

206 13461110

LOT 13, 14 & 15 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.430

1945 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TINA M. LADUE
PATRICK LADUE
11008 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8263

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $177,2001 0.305 $200,400
$177,200Totals 0.305 $200,400$23,200

206 13460960

LOTS 8 & 9 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIERS RESURVEY 
OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.306

1948 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN D. FRANZEN
1948 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $187,2001 0.246 $206,200

$187,200Totals 0.246 $206,200$19,000
206 13461060

LOT 24 & THE E 30.48 FT OF LOT 23 B 3 GRAND AVE 
PARK ADD, AND THAT PART OF VACATED ALLEY

0.245

2001 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANA D. UCEDA
JOSE C. MIRELES-TIMOTEO
2001 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $192,7001 0.215 $209,500
$192,700Totals 0.215 $209,500$16,800

206 13461055

LOT 22 & THE W 20 FT OF LOT 23 B 3 GRAND AVE 
PARK ADD, AND THAT PART OF VACATED ALLEY

0.213

2007 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. HESS
2007 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $157,6001 0.229 $175,500
$157,600Totals 0.229 $175,500$17,900

206 13460825

L 3 AND W 1/2 L 2 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO 
N 1/2 ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE SOUTH.

0.229

2014 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE G. RIVERA
2014 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13461045

L 21 B 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, AND S 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.153

2019 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HANNAH N. TIERNEY
RYAN SANDA
2023 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $126,7001 0.305 $149,900
$126,700Totals 0.305 $149,900$23,200

206 13460830

LOTS 4 & 5 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD ALSO N 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATE ADJACENT ON THE SOUTH

0.306

2020 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH & BETSY HOWARD FAMILY 
2020 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $178,8001 0.305 $202,000
$178,800Totals 0.305 $202,000$23,200

206 13461040

LOTS 19 & 20 B 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, AND S 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.306

2023 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HANNAH N. TIERNEY
RYAN SANDA
2023 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13461030

L 18 B 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, AND S 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.153

2027 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HANNAH N. TIERNEY
RYAN SANDA
2023 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,300 $106,4001 0.336 $131,700

$106,400Totals 0.336 $131,700$25,300
206 13460845

LOTS 6 & 7 & PART OF L 8 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADD DAF: COM AT THE NE COR L 8, TH SLY 133.43 
FT TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE VACATED ALLEY, 

0.336

2032 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JWD PROPERTIES  LLC
14964 KLINEWOOD RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $187,2001 0.231 $205,200
$187,200Totals 0.231 $205,200$18,000

206 13461025

LOT 17 & E 1/2 LOT 16  B 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, 
AND S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.229

2035 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENITO TORRES
JUANA I. TORRES
2035 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $181,7001 0.427 $208,800
$181,700Totals 0.427 $208,800$27,100

206 13460855

LOTS 9, 10, & THE WLY 40 FT L 8 B 6 GRAND AVE 
PARK ADD, ALSO THE N 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT ON THE SOUTH

0.428

2038 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NATHAN NIEMEYER
2660 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $187,2001 0.230 $205,100
$187,200Totals 0.230 $205,100$17,900

206 13461015

LOT 15 & W 1/2 LOT 16 B 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, 
AND S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.229

2041 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FELIPE CORTEZ
2041 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $131,8001 0.305 $155,000
$131,800Totals 0.305 $155,000$23,200

206 13461010

LOTS 13 & 14 B 3 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, AND S 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.308

2045 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD DICOSTANZO
GINA DICOSTANZO
2045 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,500 $124,0001 0.308 $147,500
$124,000Totals 0.308 $147,500$23,500

206 13460865

LOTS 11 & 12 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO N 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON SOUTH

0.308

2048 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HANNAH L. KINGSLIEN
2048 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $138,2001 0.305 $161,400
$138,200Totals 0.305 $161,400$23,200

206 13460993

LOTS 23 & 24 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2107 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DELFT  LLC
C/O JOSEPH VANRUYVEN
2886 WAUBESA AVE
MADISON, WI 53711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,800 $215,3001 0.458 $243,100

$215,300Totals 0.458 $243,100$27,800
206 13460715

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 B 3 EAST VIEW ADD

0.459

2108 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY AND ORISSA HESS FAMILY R
2108 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $114,9001 0.305 $138,100
$114,900Totals 0.305 $138,100$23,200

206 13460991

LOT 21 & 22 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2115 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHY A. DEREMO
2115 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $115,2001 0.305 $138,400
$115,200Totals 0.305 $138,400$23,200

206 13460730

LOT 4 & 5 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2120 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMANDA E. BARFKNECHT
2120 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $77,7001 0.153 $89,900
$77,700Totals 0.153 $89,900$12,200

206 13460735

LOT 6 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2124 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY A. THIEDE
2124 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $245,6001 0.452 $273,300
$245,600Totals 0.452 $273,300$27,700

206 13460989

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 192-193

0.453

2125 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JULIE A. CHRISTENSEN
2125 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $6,2001 0.305 $29,400
$6,200Totals 0.305 $29,400$23,200

206 13460740

LOT 7 & 8 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2128 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGE S. BRUNSON JR
SUSAN A. BRUNSON
1450 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $133,8001 0.153 $146,000
$133,800Totals 0.153 $146,000$12,200

206 13460987

LOT 17 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2133 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSHUA A. CARRATT
2133 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $119,2001 0.153 $131,400

$119,200Totals 0.153 $131,400$12,200
206 13460986

LOT 16 BLK 2 EAST VIEW  ADDITION

0.153

2137 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MELISSA WAGNER
DEBRA CASSIDY
2137 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $179,7001 0.305 $202,900
$179,700Totals 0.305 $202,900$23,200

206 13460750

LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2138 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LIBBY R. PEARSON
2138 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $137,3001 0.153 $149,500
$137,300Totals 0.153 $149,500$12,200

206 13460985

LOT 15 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2141 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
N2326 BETHEL RD
MONROE  WI 53566-9641

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $97,2001 0.153 $109,400
$97,200Totals 0.153 $109,400$12,200

206 13460760

LOT 11 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2144 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRENTON POFF
2144 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $106,7001 0.153 $118,900
$106,700Totals 0.153 $118,900$12,200

206 13460984

LOT 14 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2145 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
PHYLLIS M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $67,2001 0.153 $79,400
$67,200Totals 0.153 $79,400$12,200

206 13460765

LOT 12 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2148 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY MEIER
ROSELLA MEIER
2148 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $76,8001 0.153 $89,000
$76,800Totals 0.153 $89,000$12,200

206 13460983

LOT 13 BLK 2 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2149 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBBIE R. FURMAN
2201 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $129,4001 0.153 $141,600

$129,400Totals 0.153 $141,600$12,200
206 13460971

LOT 24 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2201 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CRAIG A. FURMAN
DEBBIE R. FURMAN
2201 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $114,4001 0.305 $137,600
$114,400Totals 0.305 $137,600$23,200

206 13460595

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2206 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAREN S. RAMPENTHAL
2206 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $99,5001 0.153 $111,700
$99,500Totals 0.153 $111,700$12,200

206 13460970

LOT 23 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2207 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $99,2001 0.153 $111,400
$99,200Totals 0.153 $111,400$12,200

206 13460605

LOT 3 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2210 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BARBARA A. DUNAWAY
2210 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $86,5001 0.154 $98,800
$86,500Totals 0.154 $98,800$12,300

206 13460969

LOT 22 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2213 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA B. CASIQUE NUNEZ
2213 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $119,7001 0.153 $131,900
$119,700Totals 0.153 $131,900$12,200

206 13460610

LOT 4 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2216 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JERRY W. EDGE JR
2216 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $267,1001 0.308 $290,400
$267,100Totals 0.308 $290,400$23,300

206 13460968

LOTS 20 & 21 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2217 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAWRENCE LYNCH
RENEE L. LYNCH
2217 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $86,3001 0.153 $98,500

$86,300Totals 0.153 $98,500$12,200
206 13460615

LOT 5 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2220 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THEODORE KREMKOSKI
SHARON KREMKOSKI
2220 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $143,2001 0.153 $155,400
$143,200Totals 0.153 $155,400$12,200

206 13460620

LOT 6 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2224 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAY D. STROHMENGER
2224 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $01 0.308 $23,300
$0Totals 0.308 $23,300$23,300

206 13460965

LOT 18 & 19 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2225 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAWRENCE LYNCH
RENEE L. LYNCH
2217 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $135,6001 0.153 $147,800
$135,600Totals 0.153 $147,800$12,200

206 13460625

LOT 7 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2228 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ASHLEY N. ADLEMAN
KEVIN L. CALLAHAN
2228 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $141,1001 0.308 $164,400
$141,100Totals 0.308 $164,400$23,300

206 13460635

LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2236 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY A VANDERVORT 
REVOCABLE
2236 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $128,1001 0.308 $151,400
$128,100Totals 0.308 $151,400$23,300

206 13460964

LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2237 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIFFANY N. SCOFIELD
2237 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $130,2001 0.154 $142,500
$130,200Totals 0.154 $142,500$12,300

206 13460640

LOT 10 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2240 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CURTIS E. KESSEL
2240 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $121,6001 0.154 $133,900

$121,600Totals 0.154 $133,900$12,300
206 13460963

LOT 15 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2241 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICHOLAS J. POWERS
2241 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $80,5001 0.308 $103,800
$80,500Totals 0.308 $103,800$23,300

206 13460961

LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 7 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.305

2249 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LOUIS S. PEER
MARIA Y. PEER
945 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $155,3001 0.308 $178,600
$155,300Totals 0.308 $178,600$23,300

206 13460650

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.309

2250 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN A. HATCH
JESSICA HATCH
2250 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $106,6001 0.369 $132,500
$106,600Totals 0.369 $132,500$25,900

206 13330760

LOT 1 BLOCK 3 WEST VIEW ADDN

0.367

2300 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

MARTINA VERA BAUSTISTA
2300 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $01 0.268 $13,000
$0Totals 0.268 $13,000$13,000

206 13331110

LOT 3 CSM VOL 32 PGS 223 & 224

0.268

2305 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

SCOTT A. WARD
KARI G. WARD
1011 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2403

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $01 0.270 $21,700
$0Totals 0.270 $21,700$21,700

206 13331115

LOT 2 CSM VOL 32 PGS 223 & 224

0.270

2315 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

SCOTT A. WARD
KARI G. WARD
1011 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2403

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $228,7001 0.735 $263,500
$228,700Totals 0.735 $263,500$34,800

206 13330770

LOTS 2 AND 3 BLOCK 3 WEST VIEW ADD

0.732

2330 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

WILLIAM M. CHRISTENSEN
DEBRA M. CHRISTENSEN
2330 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,800 $151,4001 0.735 $186,200

$151,400Totals 0.735 $186,200$34,800
206 13331120

LOTS 7 & 8 BLOCK 2 WEST VIEW ADDN

0.735

2331 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

DANIEL BAKER
2331 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $109,3001 0.369 $135,200
$109,300Totals 0.369 $135,200$25,900

206 13330790

LOT 4 BLOCK 3 WEST VIEW ADDN

0.367

2336 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

WAYNE E. GREEN
2336 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5731

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $63,3001 0.369 $89,200
$63,300Totals 0.369 $89,200$25,900

206 13330800

LOT 5 BLOCK 3 WEST VIEW ADDN

0.369

2350 W Grand Ave

Acres:Section: 33

DUANE F THOMAS REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2301 W CREEDY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8705

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $119,9001 0.187 $138,600
$119,900Totals 0.187 $138,600$18,700

206 12240130

L 10 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.187

1610 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

OTTO P. GREENWOOD
1610 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $138,2001 0.187 $156,900
$138,200Totals 0.187 $156,900$18,700

206 12240135

L 11 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.187

1616 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MINDY REED
1616 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $150,7001 0.187 $169,400
$150,700Totals 0.187 $169,400$18,700

206 12240140

L 12 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.187

1622 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SARAH L. TRACY
1622 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $114,7001 0.187 $133,400
$114,700Totals 0.187 $133,400$18,700

206 12240145

L 13 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.187

1630 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

VERLON D. FOY
1630 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,400 $133,4001 0.185 $151,800

$133,400Totals 0.185 $151,800$18,400
206 12240150

L 14 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1702 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CLEVEN DOSS
LYNDA F. DOSS
1702 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $158,3001 0.247 $180,700
$158,300Totals 0.247 $180,700$22,400

206 12240315

L 12 STALEYS RE SUB

0.246

1705 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GERARD JOSEPH
CYNTHIA JOSEPH
1705 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $124,3001 0.185 $142,700
$124,300Totals 0.185 $142,700$18,400

206 12240155

L 15 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1710 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ROBERT A. PAULSON
1710 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $146,3001 0.185 $164,700
$146,300Totals 0.185 $164,700$18,400

206 12240160

L 16 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1716 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KIMBERLY L. LONG
1716 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $148,8001 0.246 $171,200
$148,800Totals 0.246 $171,200$22,400

206 12240310

L 11 STALEYS RE SUB

0.245

1719 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GLADYS RICHARDSON
1719 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $134,6001 0.185 $153,000
$134,600Totals 0.185 $153,000$18,400

206 12240165

L 17 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1724 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ANDREA MOISES LOERA
1724 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $137,4001 0.185 $155,800
$137,400Totals 0.185 $155,800$18,400

206 12240170

L 18 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1728 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,400 $137,7001 0.185 $156,100

$137,700Totals 0.185 $156,100$18,400
206 12240175

L 19 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1804 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

EDWARD Y & JOYCE M FUJIKAWA RE
1804 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $150,3001 0.185 $168,700
$150,300Totals 0.185 $168,700$18,400

206 12240180

L 20 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1812 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ANGEL L. ROGRIGUEZ
ANNY R. ROGRIGUEZ
1812 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $123,7001 0.185 $142,100
$123,700Totals 0.185 $142,100$18,400

206 12240185

L 21 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.185

1818 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MARLON T. ENGLISH
MAEGEN N. ENGLISH
356 BIESTER DR
BELVIDERE  IL 61008-4015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $149,8001 0.244 $172,600
$149,800Totals 0.244 $172,600$22,800

206 12240275

L 4 STALEYS RE SUB

0.244

1827 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JESSICA L. GONZALES
1827 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $141,3001 0.224 $162,300
$141,300Totals 0.224 $162,300$21,000

206 12251165

L 11 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1907 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

REBECCA KAMHOLZ
1907 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $149,6001 0.224 $170,600
$149,600Totals 0.224 $170,600$21,000

206 12251160

L 12 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1913 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

COLIN J. NITZ
1913 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $83,0001 0.198 $102,600
$83,000Totals 0.198 $102,600$19,600

206 12251075

L 9 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1916 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BUFORD C. FRYE
JEAN M. FRYE
6207 S COUNTY RD D
BELOIT  WI 53511-9033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $150,5001 0.224 $171,500

$150,500Totals 0.224 $171,500$21,000
206 12251155

L 13 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1921 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JACOB T. FUHRER
EMILY E. WARNER
1921 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $129,9001 0.198 $149,500
$129,900Totals 0.198 $149,500$19,600

206 12251080

L 8 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1924 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DONNATA L. TIMBLIN
ROBERT L. LEWIS
1924 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $152,2001 0.224 $173,200
$152,200Totals 0.224 $173,200$21,000

206 12251150

L 14 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1929 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CASSIE AVILA
BRIAN FOX
1929 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $130,7001 0.198 $150,300
$130,700Totals 0.198 $150,300$19,600

206 12251085

L 7 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1930 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ERIK J. WERTZ
LISA A. WERTZ
1930 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $126,9001 0.224 $147,900
$126,900Totals 0.224 $147,900$21,000

206 12251145

L 15 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1937 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KENNETH L. DODGE
1937 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $130,0001 0.198 $149,600
$130,000Totals 0.198 $149,600$19,600

206 12251090

L 6 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1938 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

RICHARD A. DROST
MELISSA R. DROST
1938 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $140,7001 0.198 $160,300
$140,700Totals 0.198 $160,300$19,600

206 12251095

L 5 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1944 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

NED C. WALWORTH
1944 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $152,3001 0.224 $173,300

$152,300Totals 0.224 $173,300$21,000
206 12251140

L 16 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1945 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JENNIFER R. KOPPLIN
1945 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $135,3001 0.198 $154,900
$135,300Totals 0.198 $154,900$19,600

206 12251100

L 4 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1952 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DOUGLAS J. MAXTED
1952 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $151,8001 0.224 $172,800
$151,800Totals 0.224 $172,800$21,000

206 12251135

L 17 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1953 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

NATHAN B. MELLOM
CARYN L. MELLOM
1953 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $211,7001 0.198 $231,300
$211,700Totals 0.198 $231,300$19,600

206 12251105

L 3 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

1960 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

TOMAS YUNDT
1960 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $182,7001 0.224 $203,700
$182,700Totals 0.224 $203,700$21,000

206 12251130

L 18 BLK 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1961 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DANIELLE STAUFFACHER
MICHAEL STAUFFACHER
1961 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $136,6001 0.224 $157,600
$136,600Totals 0.224 $157,600$21,000

206 12251125

LOT 19 B4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

2001 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JEFFREY A. BROWN
1355 VINEWOOD DR
MANSFIELD  TX 76063-2750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $138,2001 0.198 $157,800
$138,200Totals 0.198 $157,800$19,600

206 12251110

L 2 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.198

2002 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JASON F. VOSS
2002 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $133,5001 0.230 $155,000

$133,500Totals 0.230 $155,000$21,500
206 12251120

L 20 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.229

2007 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

TOM PHONGSA
SAMENTHA S. PHONGSA
2007 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $164,2001 0.212 $184,800
$164,200Totals 0.212 $184,800$20,600

206 12251115

L 1 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.212

2010 Grandview Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOAN L. ETRINGER
2010 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $222,9001 0.000 $235,900
$222,900Totals 0.000 $235,900$13,000

206 21931500

UNIT 5 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2045 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES W HART REVOCABLE 
TRUST
163 FOX GLEN DR
NAPLES  FL 34104-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $214,1001 0.000 $227,100
$214,100Totals 0.000 $227,100$13,000

206 21931490

UNIT 6 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2047 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

BARBARA A. SEGUIN
DENNIS MURPHY
2047 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $232,0001 0.000 $245,000
$232,000Totals 0.000 $245,000$13,000

206 21931480

UNIT 7 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2055 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN G. CHRISTIANSEN
LINDA CHRISTIANSEN
2055 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $175,8001 0.000 $188,800
$175,800Totals 0.000 $188,800$13,000

206 21931470

UNIT 8 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2057 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICIA SCHULZ
2057 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $223,1001 0.000 $236,100
$223,100Totals 0.000 $236,100$13,000

206 21931420

UNIT 13 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2060 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ALBERT L. WENDORF III
2060 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $201,9001 0.000 $214,900

$201,900Totals 0.000 $214,900$13,000
206 21931430

UNIT 12 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2064 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD A. DESCHEPPER
NANCY E. DESCHEPPER
2064 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $194,7001 0.000 $207,700
$194,700Totals 0.000 $207,700$13,000

206 21931460

UNIT 9 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2065 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ALLAN H. SCHROEDER
SHIRLEY L. SCHROEDER
2065 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $186,2001 0.000 $199,200
$186,200Totals 0.000 $199,200$13,000

206 21931440

UNIT 11 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2066 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PEARLENA R. DOUGLAS
2066 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $229,8001 0.000 $242,800
$229,800Totals 0.000 $242,800$13,000

206 21931450

UNIT 10 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2068 Granite Ct

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM B. KLETT
2068 GRANITE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $183,9001 0.158 $196,900
$183,900Totals 0.158 $196,900$13,000

206 21941140

UNIT 33 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2330 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

NANCY H. KONOWAL
2330 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $207,6001 0.000 $220,600
$207,600Totals 0.000 $220,600$13,000

206 21931330

UNIT 32 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2335 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

MADGE I. LAMIA
2335 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $188,7001 0.000 $201,700
$188,700Totals 0.000 $201,700$13,000

206 21931335

UNIT 30 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

0.000

2337 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

BETH M. SCHMUCK
2337 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $191,6001 0.000 $204,600

$191,600Totals 0.000 $204,600$13,000
206 21931340

UNIT 31 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

0.000

2339 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

KELLY L. SHINE
2339 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $223,4001 0.000 $236,400
$223,400Totals 0.000 $236,400$13,000

206 21931345

UNIT 27 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

0.000

2341 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

DONNA D. GEORGE
2341 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $197,2001 0.000 $210,200
$197,200Totals 0.000 $210,200$13,000

206 21931350

UNIT #25 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2343 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

KIMBERLY R. KOSIROG
2343 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $172,8001 0.000 $185,800
$172,800Totals 0.000 $185,800$13,000

206 21931355

UNIT 24 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2345 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

ROACH FAMILY LIVING TRUST
2345 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $194,8001 0.000 $207,800
$194,800Totals 0.000 $207,800$13,000

206 21940910

UNIT 29 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2346 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

LORI E. BURNS
5305 TAYLOR RD
LUTZ  FL 33558-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $213,7001 0.000 $226,700
$213,700Totals 0.000 $226,700$13,000

206 21931360

UNIT 26 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2347 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

GARY L. GARD
NORA I. GARD
2347 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $194,8001 0.000 $207,800
$194,800Totals 0.000 $207,800$13,000

206 21940915

UNIT 28 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2348 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES C. TULLER
2348 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 685 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $209,9001 0.000 $222,900

$209,900Totals 0.000 $222,900$13,000
206 21931370

UNIT 23 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2349 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICIA L. HOYE
2349 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $190,6001 0.000 $203,600
$190,600Totals 0.000 $203,600$13,000

206 21940920

UNIT 22 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2350 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

SUSAN HARVEY TRUST
2350 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $212,7001 0.000 $225,700
$212,700Totals 0.000 $225,700$13,000

206 21931380

UNIT 17 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2351 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

JANICE M. NEUFELD
2351 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $184,6001 0.000 $197,600
$184,600Totals 0.000 $197,600$13,000

206 21940925

UNIT 21 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH .

6.420

2352 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

ALEXANDRIA L. MURASKI
2352 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $185,9001 0.000 $198,900
$185,900Totals 0.000 $198,900$13,000

206 21931390

UNIT 16 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2353 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL MCCARTHEY
AMY MCCARTHEY
250 N SUMMIT MOORS DR
OCONOMOWOC  WI 53066-8749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $209,7001 0.000 $222,700
$209,700Totals 0.000 $222,700$13,000

206 21940930

UNIT 20 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2354 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

CARNES RENTALS  LLC
1950 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $198,0001 0.000 $211,000
$198,000Totals 0.000 $211,000$13,000

206 21931400

UNIT 15 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2355 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

BONNIE E. HAAPALA
2355 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $180,5001 0.000 $193,500

$180,500Totals 0.000 $193,500$13,000
206 21931410

UNIT 14 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

3.957

2357 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL J. POWELL
SUSAN J. POWELL
2357 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $205,2001 0.000 $218,200
$205,200Totals 0.000 $218,200$13,000

206 21940940

UNIT 19 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2358 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

NEEL K. KARNE
RADHIKA J. KARNE
2358 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $190,1001 0.000 $203,100
$190,100Totals 0.000 $203,100$13,000

206 21940945

UNIT 18 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2360 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

BETTY A. BURDICK
2360 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $228,5001 0.000 $241,500
$228,500Totals 0.000 $241,500$13,000

206 21940965

UNIT 4 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2362 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS H & JUDITH A NEE REV TR
2362 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $215,0001 0.000 $228,000
$215,000Totals 0.000 $228,000$13,000

206 21940970

UNIT 3 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2368 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT MOLDENHAUER
9439 WHISPERING MEADOWS LN
ORLANDO  FL 32825-7532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $192,2001 0.000 $205,200
$192,200Totals 0.000 $205,200$13,000

206 21940975

UNIT 2 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2370 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

JON MOLDENHAUER
2370 GRANITE TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-6712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $219,9001 0.000 $232,900
$219,900Totals 0.000 $232,900$13,000

206 21940980

UNIT 1 TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS NORTH

6.420

2372 Granite Ter

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL JOHN SCHOOFF
ALYSSA JOAN WHITNEY
1955 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $183,2001 0.156 $196,000

$183,200Totals 0.156 $196,000$12,800
206 13420345

L 10 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

705 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY PALOMARES
705 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $41,2001 0.145 $53,100
$41,200Totals 0.145 $53,100$11,900

206 13420255

L 15 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

716 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL T. ZORIL
1756 CARLYLE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $106,7001 0.148 $118,700
$106,700Totals 0.148 $118,700$12,000

206 13420455

L 9 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

717 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY A. JESTER
LAURIE A. JESTER
717 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $122,2001 0.149 $134,300
$122,200Totals 0.149 $134,300$12,100

206 13420450

L 8 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

721 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JUDITH D. WADE
721 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $131,2001 0.145 $143,100
$131,200Totals 0.145 $143,100$11,900

206 13420260

L 16 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

722 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

RUSSELL JACOBS
JANICE JACOBS
722 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $91,1001 0.145 $103,000
$91,100Totals 0.145 $103,000$11,900

206 13420265

L 17 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

726 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

MARIBETH J. LINDSTRAND
726 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $80,8001 0.149 $92,900
$80,800Totals 0.149 $92,900$12,100

206 13420445

L 7 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

727 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFERY C. BEEMAN
1335 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $01 0.145 $11,900

$0Totals 0.145 $11,900$11,900
206 13420270

L 18 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

730 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM R. MCGRAW
SUSAN E. MCGRAW
736 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $97,5001 0.149 $109,600
$97,500Totals 0.149 $109,600$12,100

206 13420440

L 6 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

731 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

SHANNON P. PETTITT
731 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $119,0001 0.145 $130,900
$119,000Totals 0.145 $130,900$11,900

206 13420275

L 19 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

736 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM R. MCGRAW
SUZANNE MCGRAW
736 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $99,4001 0.170 $113,100
$99,400Totals 0.170 $113,100$13,700

206 13420435

L 5 & S 7 FT L 4 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.170

737 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD L. BARTRAM
737 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $158,8001 0.145 $170,700
$158,800Totals 0.145 $170,700$11,900

206 13420280

L 20 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

740 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

CAMERON J. BEJARANO
SECORA L. BEJARANO
7708 S LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $82,1001 0.131 $92,800
$82,100Totals 0.131 $92,800$10,700

206 13420430

S 1 FT L 3 & L 4 EX S 7 FT B 3 FOSTERS SECOND 
ADD

0.132

743 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL E. CAIN
743 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $134,9001 0.145 $146,800
$134,900Totals 0.145 $146,800$11,900

206 13420285

L 21 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

746 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JANICE M. CHAMPION
419 WESTVIEW AVE
CLINTON  WI 53525-9774

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 689 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $107,8001 0.146 $119,700

$107,800Totals 0.146 $119,700$11,900
206 13420425

L 3 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD EX S 1 FT

0.147

747 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

LISA A. COLLINS
747 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $101,0001 0.145 $112,900
$101,000Totals 0.145 $112,900$11,900

206 13420290

L 22 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

752 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

LINDSAY M. HENDRICKSON
10502 W STATE RD 213
BELOIT  WI 53511-9407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $113,6001 0.149 $125,700
$113,600Totals 0.149 $125,700$12,100

206 13420420

L 2 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.150

753 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

ROSALBA PEDROZA
753 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $168,1001 0.145 $180,000
$168,100Totals 0.145 $180,000$11,900

206 13420295

L 23 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

758 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

GIOVANNI A. GUZMAN
758 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $146,0001 0.158 $159,000
$146,000Totals 0.158 $159,000$13,000

206 13421190

L 12 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.157

802 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY BURG
802 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $100,9001 0.164 $114,100
$100,900Totals 0.164 $114,100$13,200

206 13421305

L 24 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.163

803 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

BELINDA J. ELLIOTT
803 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $121,7001 0.143 $133,600
$121,700Totals 0.143 $133,600$11,900

206 13421195

L 11 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

806 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT J. DAVIS
TRACY M. DAVIS
806 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $89,2001 0.149 $101,300

$89,200Totals 0.149 $101,300$12,100
206 13421420

L 23 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

807 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

CRISTINE M. TAYLOR
807 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $103,8001 0.143 $115,700
$103,800Totals 0.143 $115,700$11,900

206 13421200

L 10 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

812 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $126,0001 0.149 $138,100
$126,000Totals 0.149 $138,100$12,100

206 13421415

L 22 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

813 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID A. ROONEY
813 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $114,9001 0.143 $126,800
$114,900Totals 0.143 $126,800$11,900

206 13421205

L 9 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

816 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
N2326 BETHEL RD
MONROE  WI 53566-9641

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $99,5001 0.149 $111,600
$99,500Totals 0.149 $111,600$12,100

206 13421410

L 21 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

817 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

LONNIE D & LAURIE F HOLLIS REV
11907 E STATE LINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $111,5001 0.143 $123,400
$111,500Totals 0.143 $123,400$11,900

206 13421210

L 8 BLK 2 J & H JR MCGAVOCKS ADD

0.143

822 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JESUS BARAJAS
MARIA BARAJAS
822 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $111,1001 0.149 $123,200
$111,100Totals 0.149 $123,200$12,100

206 13421405

L 20 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

823 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

COREEN L. WITTWER
823 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $103,2001 0.149 $115,300

$103,200Totals 0.149 $115,300$12,100
206 13421400

L 19 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

827 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD D. UELAND
JACQUELINE J. UELAND
827 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $130,8001 0.143 $142,700
$130,800Totals 0.143 $142,700$11,900

206 13421215

L 7 BLK 2 J & H JR MCGAVOCKS ADD

0.143

828 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT FORSYTH
828 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $94,3001 0.149 $106,400
$94,300Totals 0.149 $106,400$12,100

206 13421395

L 18 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

833 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

RODNEY E. FOX
833 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $125,2001 0.143 $137,100
$125,200Totals 0.143 $137,100$11,900

206 13421220

L 6 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

834 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JULIA M. BOIGENZAHN
834 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $114,9001 0.149 $127,000
$114,900Totals 0.149 $127,000$12,100

206 13421390

L 17 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

837 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL DRUDING
MICHELLE DRUDING
837 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $104,2001 0.143 $116,100
$104,200Totals 0.143 $116,100$11,900

206 13421225

L 5 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

838 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

BONITA M. COOKE
2402 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $116,0001 0.143 $127,900
$116,000Totals 0.143 $127,900$11,900

206 13421230

L 4 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

842 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

STEPHEN R. PORTER
842 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $120,2001 0.149 $132,300

$120,200Totals 0.149 $132,300$12,100
206 13421385

L 16 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

843 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

WAYNE CHOSTNER
MARIA CHOSTNER
843 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $203,1001 0.143 $215,000
$203,100Totals 0.143 $215,000$11,900

206 13421235

L 3 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

846 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

GRDB INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LL
15 CRESTVIEW DR
OSWEGO  IL 60543-9475

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $120,6001 0.149 $132,700
$120,600Totals 0.149 $132,700$12,100

206 13421380

L 15 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

847 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN WACKERSHAUSER
DIANA WACKERSHAUSER
847 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $97,8001 0.149 $109,900
$97,800Totals 0.149 $109,900$12,100

206 13421375

L 14 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

853 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

KIM A. STORY
CHERYL S. STORY
853 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $99,7001 0.149 $111,800
$99,700Totals 0.149 $111,800$12,100

206 13421370

L 13 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

859 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DELAIN MORGA
859 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $159,1001 0.157 $172,100
$159,100Totals 0.157 $172,100$13,000

206 13410395

L 18 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

905 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

CARL M. JOHNSON
MARTHA M. JOHNSON
905 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $90,4001 0.180 $104,600
$90,400Totals 0.180 $104,600$14,200

206 13410295

L 13 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49 ADJACENT TO THE WEST & 
THE N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT TO THE 

0.180

916 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

KORIANE REILLY
916 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $112,5001 0.149 $124,600

$112,500Totals 0.149 $124,600$12,100
206 13410520

L 19 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

917 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID N. PHILLIP
4929 OVERLOOK DR
MILTON  WI 53563-8550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $75,8001 0.155 $88,100
$75,800Totals 0.155 $88,100$12,300

206 13410300

L 12 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

920 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

CORY M. CHILDS
EMILY A. NEAL
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $93,0001 0.149 $105,100
$93,000Totals 0.149 $105,100$12,100

206 13410515

L 20 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

921 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD L. CHRISTOPHERSEN
HEATHER M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
921 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $93,8001 0.155 $106,100
$93,800Totals 0.155 $106,100$12,300

206 13410305

L 11 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

924 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

SEQUOYAH BOOTHE
845 E MCKEARN LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6552

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $100,0001 0.149 $112,100
$100,000Totals 0.149 $112,100$12,100

206 13410510

L 21 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

927 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

ALLAN R SMITH & PATRICIA E SMI
C/O ALLAN R. SMITH
927 GRANT ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $96,2001 0.155 $108,500
$96,200Totals 0.155 $108,500$12,300

206 13410310

L 10 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

930 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN BINDL
930 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $128,7001 0.298 $151,700
$128,700Totals 0.298 $151,700$23,000

206 13410505

LOTS 22 & 23 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.298

931 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

FRANCIS CASTRO
931 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $128,2001 0.310 $149,300

$128,200Totals 0.310 $149,300$21,100
206 13410315

LOTS 8 & 9 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.310

938 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN LLOYD
KIMBERLY LLOYD
5844 S PINNOW GROVE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $106,0001 0.149 $118,100
$106,000Totals 0.149 $118,100$12,100

206 13410495

L 24 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

941 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT B. TAYLOR
941 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $142,1001 0.155 $154,400
$142,100Totals 0.155 $154,400$12,300

206 13410320

L 7 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.155

946 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN L. GERBER
946 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $120,1001 0.149 $132,200
$120,100Totals 0.149 $132,200$12,100

206 13410490

L 25 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

947 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES LEMBKE
MARILYN LEMBKE
947 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $119,5001 0.149 $131,600
$119,500Totals 0.149 $131,600$12,100

206 13410485

L 26 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.148

951 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

ANTHONY M. THIELE
951 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $164,2001 0.183 $178,600
$164,200Totals 0.183 $178,600$14,400

206 13410325

L 6 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.179

952 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA LARA
952 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $163,6001 0.157 $176,600
$163,600Totals 0.157 $176,600$13,000

206 13410480

L 1 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

963 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID A. ELLIOTT
LIANE J. ELLIOTT
963 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $163,4001 0.155 $175,700

$163,400Totals 0.155 $175,700$12,300
206 13411270

L 12 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.155

1006 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

LAURA L. DEWEY
1006 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $177,3001 0.155 $189,600
$177,300Totals 0.155 $189,600$12,300

206 13411275

L 11 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1010 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

TIM D. AAROEN
AMY M. AAROEN
1010 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $135,6001 0.155 $147,900
$135,600Totals 0.155 $147,900$12,300

206 13411280

L 10 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1012 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY S. ATWELL
1012 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $67,9001 0.298 $90,900
$67,900Totals 0.298 $90,900$23,000

206 13411455

LOTS 16 & 17 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.297

1013 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

NEIL R. KERWIN
623 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $125,2001 0.155 $137,500
$125,200Totals 0.155 $137,500$12,300

206 13411285

L 9 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1022 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DORLA J. WICHELT
1022 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $144,8001 0.149 $156,900
$144,800Totals 0.149 $156,900$12,100

206 13411445

L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

1023 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN R. REGNIER
BRANDI M. REGNIER
1023 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $115,4001 0.155 $127,700
$115,400Totals 0.155 $127,700$12,300

206 13411290

L 8 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1026 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY J. WETTER
1026 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $126,6001 0.149 $138,700

$126,600Totals 0.149 $138,700$12,100
206 13411440

L 19 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

1027 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

PAMELA C. STULTZ
1027 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $70,8001 0.149 $82,900
$70,800Totals 0.149 $82,900$12,100

206 13411435

L 20 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

1031 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

BRYAN S & LAURA K BRAUER TRUST
C/O BRYAN S. BRAUER
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE, WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $79,1001 0.155 $91,400
$79,100Totals 0.155 $91,400$12,300

206 13411295

L 7 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.154

1032 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DLF   LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.150 $0
$0Totals 0.150 $0$0

206 13411430

L 21 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.150

1037 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $89,5001 0.183 $103,900
$89,500Totals 0.183 $103,900$14,400

206 13411300

L 6 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD ALSO E 1/2 & S 
1/2 OF THE N ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47 ADJ

0.181

1038 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

DLF II  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $178,1001 0.129 $189,900
$178,100Totals 0.129 $189,900$11,800

206 13411425

L 1 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.128

1047 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

KRIS J. CISEWSKI
MICHAELE D. CISEWSKI
1047 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $145,1001 0.135 $157,000
$145,100Totals 0.135 $157,000$11,900

206 13411305

L 5 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.134

1050 Grant St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN S. BEEBE
1050 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.184 $0

$0Totals 0.184 $0$0
206 12740560

L 7 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.186

1111 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

CHURCH OF GOD PROPHECY
1525 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.682 $0
$0Totals 1.682 $0$0

206 12740400

LOTS 11, 12, 13, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 & 28 B 2 LA 
FORGES SUB

1.682

1146 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

BELOIT NEW LIFE CHURCH
1146 GRANT ST STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-4101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $01 0.233 $21,700
$0Totals 0.233 $21,700$21,700

206 12730242

L 1 CSM VOL 10 PGS 484 & 485

0.234

1325 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TANYA D. KARL ET AL
1345 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $183,1001 0.400 $209,500
$183,100Totals 0.400 $209,500$26,400

206 12730382

L 15 MOSELEYS ADD EX W 132 FT

0.379

1330 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MARK GIVHAN
CINDY GIVHAN
1330 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $99,1001 0.376 $128,200
$99,100Totals 0.376 $128,200$29,100

206 12730254

L 3 C S M VOL 1 PG 189 BEING PART OF L 14 
MOSELEYS ADD ALSO LOT 1 CSM VOL 15 PGS 139 
&140

0.378

1339 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TANYA D. KARL ET AL
1345 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $141,5001 0.298 $167,700
$141,500Totals 0.298 $167,700$26,200

206 12730376

L 2 C S M VOL 10 PGS 386 & 387

0.298

1344 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT & SUE JOHNSON FAMILY REV
C/O SCOTT D. JOHNSON
1344 GRANT ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-3303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $162,7001 0.185 $180,600
$162,700Totals 0.185 $180,600$17,900

206 12730253

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 189 BEING PART OF L 14 
MOSELEYS ADD

0.186

1345 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TYRONE L. KARL
TANYA D. KARL
1345 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $156,2001 0.200 $175,300

$156,200Totals 0.200 $175,300$19,100
206 12730261

W 1/2 OF S 1/2 L 12 MOSELEYS ADD

0.201

1353 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL M. COLLINS
1353 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $139,3001 0.295 $165,200
$139,300Totals 0.295 $165,200$25,900

206 12730365

LOT 2 C S M 858998 V 6 PG 187 ALSO L 1 CSM VOL 
10 PGS 386 & 387

0.295

1354 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ALFREDO MORALES
1354 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $154,0001 0.200 $173,100
$154,000Totals 0.200 $173,100$19,100

206 12730363

LOT 1 CSM V 6 PG 187 DOC# 858998

0.200

1360 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

IMELDA RUIZ JUAN
1360 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $162,4001 0.200 $181,500
$162,400Totals 0.200 $181,500$19,100

206 12730264

L 2 OF CSM VOL 1 PG 220 BEING PART W 1/2 OF N 
1/2 L 12 MOSELEYS ADD

0.200

1361 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

URSULA C. HANSEN
1361 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $128,7001 0.200 $147,800
$128,700Totals 0.200 $147,800$19,100

206 12730283

L 5 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.199

1364 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN E JENSEN REVOCABLE TRUST
140 FELLOWS RD
GENOA CITY  WI 53128-2058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $121,1001 0.200 $140,200
$121,100Totals 0.200 $140,200$19,100

206 12730282

L 14 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1365 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES J. KLEMM
PATRICIA A. KLEMM
1365 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $136,6001 0.200 $155,700
$136,600Totals 0.200 $155,700$19,100

206 12730284

L 6 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1404 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

NICOLE R. ROTHE
1404 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $105,1001 0.200 $124,200

$105,100Totals 0.200 $124,200$19,100
206 12730281

L 13 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1405 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

LYNN S. SHIPLER
1405 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $113,6001 0.200 $132,700
$113,600Totals 0.200 $132,700$19,100

206 12730285

L 7 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1410 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $125,9001 0.200 $145,000
$125,900Totals 0.200 $145,000$19,100

206 12730280

L 12 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1411 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

RUSSELL E R&T SMITH INCOME TRU
THERESA A SMITH TRUS R&T SMITH
1411 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $107,9001 0.200 $127,000
$107,900Totals 0.200 $127,000$19,100

206 12730286

L 8 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1418 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

RALPH E. WOOD
PAT A. WOOD
1418 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $125,2001 0.200 $144,300
$125,200Totals 0.200 $144,300$19,100

206 12730279

L 11 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1419 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIE B. CASIQUE
1419 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $144,4001 0.209 $164,200
$144,400Totals 0.209 $164,200$19,800

206 12730287

L 9 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.209

1424 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES A. LEPPLA
1424 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $116,2001 0.209 $136,000
$116,200Totals 0.209 $136,000$19,800

206 12730278

L 10 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.207

1425 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JUNE W. MORGAN
1425 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $133,8001 0.182 $151,400

$133,800Totals 0.182 $151,400$17,600
206 12730288

L 26 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1430 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ROGER L & LAANA HANSEN 
REVOCAB
1430 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $166,7001 0.221 $187,400
$166,700Totals 0.221 $187,400$20,700

206 12730277

L 33 PURVIANCE ADD

0.219

1431 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JORGE R. TENORIO A/K/A JORGE R
MIRIAM M. OLIVERA DE LA ROSA
304 VERNAL AVE
MILTON  WI 53563-1249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $147,7001 0.182 $165,300
$147,700Totals 0.182 $165,300$17,600

206 12730289

L 27 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1436 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ALEXA S. GOMEZ
1436 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $138,9001 0.207 $159,100
$138,900Totals 0.207 $159,100$20,200

206 12730276

S 75 FT OF THE W 120.01 FT OF L 31 PURVIANCE 
ADD

0.207

1439 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

WHITTNEY K. VALOSEK
1439 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $126,2001 0.182 $143,800
$126,200Totals 0.182 $143,800$17,600

206 12730290

L 28 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1442 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID D. JACOBSEN
MARDELL E. JACOBSEN
1442 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $182,9001 0.207 $203,100
$182,900Totals 0.207 $203,100$20,200

206 12730275

S 75 FT OF THE N 152 FT OF THE W 120.01 FT OF L 
31 PURVIANCE ADD

0.207

1447 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIDGETTE L. SWANSON
1918 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $133,5001 0.182 $151,100
$133,500Totals 0.182 $151,100$17,600

206 12730295

L 29 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1448 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ROSA CRUZ
1448 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $89,0001 0.212 $109,600

$89,000Totals 0.212 $109,600$20,600
206 12730274

N 77 FT OF THE W 120.01 FT OF L 31 PURVIANCE 
ADD

0.212

1455 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA D. SMITH
MELISSA S. SMITH
13270 CHARLESTON ST
CALEDONIA  IL 61011-8806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $112,7001 0.236 $134,600
$112,700Totals 0.236 $134,600$21,900

206 12720301

L 19 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.236

1502 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. CONVERSE
1502 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.236 $0
$0Totals 0.236 $0$0

206 12720452

L 30 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.238

1503 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $113,5001 0.227 $134,700
$113,500Totals 0.227 $134,700$21,200

206 12720302

L 20 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1510 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $123,6001 0.227 $144,800
$123,600Totals 0.227 $144,800$21,200

206 12720546

L 29 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1511 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

BUTTERFLY RIDGE  LLC
3328 N MILTON SHOPIERE RD
MILTON  WI 53563-8650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $98,6001 0.227 $119,800
$98,600Totals 0.227 $119,800$21,200

206 12720305

L 21 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1518 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY WILLIAMS
JULIE L. WILLIAMS
1518 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $105,9001 0.227 $127,100
$105,900Totals 0.227 $127,100$21,200

206 12720545

L 28 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1519 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN M. CROMWELL
STACY M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,200 $105,0001 0.227 $126,200

$105,000Totals 0.227 $126,200$21,200
206 12720310

L 22 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1526 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

PENNI ALLEN
1526 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $131,6001 0.227 $152,800
$131,600Totals 0.227 $152,800$21,200

206 12720544

L 27 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1527 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DU WAYNE AND INA JEAN SUING FA
1527 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $101,5001 0.227 $122,700
$101,500Totals 0.227 $122,700$21,200

206 12720315

L 23 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1534 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

LEROY R. ZARNSTORFF
1534 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $145,9001 0.227 $167,100
$145,900Totals 0.227 $167,100$21,200

206 12720543

L 26 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1535 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

KEVIN D. KELLER
JAN M. KELLER
1535 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $106,5001 0.227 $127,700
$106,500Totals 0.227 $127,700$21,200

206 12720320

L 24 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1540 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JULIAN CASTANEDA
MARIA RIVERA
1540 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $166,1001 0.227 $187,300
$166,100Totals 0.227 $187,300$21,200

206 12720542

L 25 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1541 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

HERBERT A. TREE III
1541 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $161,5001 0.197 $180,400
$161,500Totals 0.197 $180,400$18,900

206 12720541

L 35 CARRS SUB

0.196

1547 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

CODY COFFEY
SARA OLOMON
1547 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $129,5001 0.197 $148,400

$129,500Totals 0.197 $148,400$18,900
206 12720325

L 26 CARRS SUB

0.196

1548 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JENNIFER M. RYAN
1548 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $99,8001 0.197 $118,700
$99,800Totals 0.197 $118,700$18,900

206 12720330

L 27 CARRS SUB

0.196

1554 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DIANA MARTINEZ
1554 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $108,1001 0.197 $127,000
$108,100Totals 0.197 $127,000$18,900

206 12720540

L 34 CARRS SUB

0.190

1555 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID A. ERICKSON
1555 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $114,2001 0.197 $133,100
$114,200Totals 0.197 $133,100$18,900

206 12720335

L 28 CARRS SUB

0.196

1560 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY B. SMITH
KRISTINA SMITH
1560 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $126,4001 0.197 $145,300
$126,400Totals 0.197 $145,300$18,900

206 12720340

L 29 CARRS SUB

0.196

1604 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

BIG TEN INVESTMENTS  INC
1401 SHERIDAN RD
WINTHROP HARBOR  IL 60096-1855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $126,2001 0.391 $157,500
$126,200Totals 0.391 $157,500$31,300

206 12720531

LOTS 32 & 33 CARRS SUB

0.391

1605 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL H. RABIN
1605 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $153,4001 0.200 $172,500
$153,400Totals 0.200 $172,500$19,100

206 12720345

L 30 CARRS SUB

0.201

1612 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $136,3001 0.200 $155,400

$136,300Totals 0.200 $155,400$19,100
206 12720525

L 31 CARRS SUB

0.202

1613 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MARY L. RUCKER
1129 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $67,8001 0.182 $85,400
$67,800Totals 0.182 $85,400$17,600

206 12720350

L 8 PARK VIEW

0.182

1618 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN A. MCCOIC
SAMANTH MCCOIC
5385 KINOKA RD
ALMA  IL 62807-1225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $94,2001 0.227 $115,400
$94,200Totals 0.227 $115,400$21,200

206 12720520

PART HOUSES SECOND ADD, BEG 132.06 FT W OF 
SE COR L 21, TH WLY 132.06 FT, TH NLY 75 FT, TH 
ELY 132.06 FT, TH SLY 75 FT TO POB

0.228

1619 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFERY DROST
CINDY DROST
1619 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $154,7001 0.182 $172,300
$154,700Totals 0.182 $172,300$17,600

206 12720355

L 7 PARK VIEW

0.182

1624 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

WALLACE FAMILY TRUST ET AL
1624 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $152,1001 0.227 $173,300
$152,100Totals 0.227 $173,300$21,200

206 12720515

PARTS OF LOTS 20 AND 21 DESCRIBED AS BEG AT 
A PT ON E LE GRANT STR 75 FT N OF S LE L 21, TH 
NLY 75 FT, TH ELY 132.06 FT, TH SLY 75 FT, TH WLY 

0.228

1627 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICIA D. EDGE
SHAUN W. CRAFT
1627 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $115,5001 0.182 $133,100
$115,500Totals 0.182 $133,100$17,600

206 12720360

L 6 PARK VIEW

0.182

1630 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

EDGAR E. MARTINEZ
CLARA CRUZ DOMINGUEZ
1630 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $134,6001 0.273 $159,300
$134,600Totals 0.273 $159,300$24,700

206 12720511

BEG AT A PT 136.12 FT W OF THE NE COR L 19, TH 
SLY 93.40 FT, TH WLY 128 FT, TH NLY 93.3 FT, TH E 
LY 128 FT TO POB HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.274

1635 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

FRANK C. YADON
SHANNON L. YADON
1635 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $107,7001 0.182 $125,300

$107,700Totals 0.182 $125,300$17,600
206 12720365

L 5 PARK VIEW

0.182

1636 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

BRITTANY N. TUESCHER
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $271,9001 0.182 $289,500
$271,900Totals 0.182 $289,500$17,600

206 12720370

L 4 PARK VIEW

0.182

1642 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN C. FRYE
TONYA L. FRYE
1642 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $106,8001 0.245 $129,300
$106,800Totals 0.245 $129,300$22,500

206 12720510

L 5 SIMMS SUB

0.246

1643 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

WAYNE L. WEBB
TORRI J. BLAKLEY
1643 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $80,4001 0.182 $98,000
$80,400Totals 0.182 $98,000$17,600

206 12720375

L 3 PARK VIEW

0.182

1648 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ARNOLD ARMENTA
HEATHER NICHOLE 
COLLINS-ARMENT
236 CLIFFSIDE PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $105,2001 0.245 $127,700
$105,200Totals 0.245 $127,700$22,500

206 12720505

L 4 SIMMS SUB

0.246

1651 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY M. JEROME
1651 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $80,1001 0.382 $111,000
$80,100Totals 0.382 $111,000$30,900

206 12720385

LOTS 1 & 2 PARK VIEW

0.383

1660 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

HEIAR QUALITY  LLC
PO BOX 155
OREGON  WI 53575

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $108,2001 0.245 $130,700
$108,200Totals 0.245 $130,700$22,500

206 12720500

L 3 SIMMS SUB

0.246

1661 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

HAROLD J. DICK
CONNIE BOUTON
1661 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $106,2001 0.167 $122,600

$106,200Totals 0.167 $122,600$16,400
206 12710440

L 57 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1708 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

CAROLE ANDERSON
7471 BRIARCLIFF DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $141,2001 0.167 $157,600
$141,200Totals 0.167 $157,600$16,400

206 12710800

L 76 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1709 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA R. WALLS
KIMBERLY A. WALLS
1709 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $104,4001 0.167 $120,800
$104,400Totals 0.167 $120,800$16,400

206 12710445

L 58 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1712 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

CHARLES A. MEERSMAN
LISA L. MEERSMAN
1712 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $129,0001 0.167 $145,400
$129,000Totals 0.167 $145,400$16,400

206 12710795

L 75 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1713 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $109,9001 0.167 $126,300
$109,900Totals 0.167 $126,300$16,400

206 12710450

L 59 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1718 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MARY A. DOHMEYER
1718 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $94,9001 0.167 $111,300
$94,900Totals 0.167 $111,300$16,400

206 12710790

L 74 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1719 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID SHAW
LORI ANN SHAW
1719 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $117,9001 0.167 $134,300
$117,900Totals 0.167 $134,300$16,400

206 12710455

L 60 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1724 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW R. KRICH
TIMOTHY R. KRICH
1724 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $109,7001 0.167 $126,100

$109,700Totals 0.167 $126,100$16,400
206 12710785

L 73 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1725 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ANDREW RESSLER
1725 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $123,0001 0.167 $139,400
$123,000Totals 0.167 $139,400$16,400

206 12710460

L 61 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1730 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

VILMA E. BONILLA
1730 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $101,0001 0.167 $117,400
$101,000Totals 0.167 $117,400$16,400

206 12710780

L 72 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1731 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DALE T. HENTHORN
PENNY S. HENTHORN
1731 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $81,8001 0.167 $98,200
$81,800Totals 0.167 $98,200$16,400

206 12710465

L 62 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1734 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JERRY A. WHIPP
1734 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $75,9001 0.167 $92,300
$75,900Totals 0.167 $92,300$16,400

206 12710775

L 71 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1735 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

LONETTE J. ATKINSON
1735 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $111,2001 0.167 $127,600
$111,200Totals 0.167 $127,600$16,400

206 12710470

L 63 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1740 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM E. GOFF
1740 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $101,4001 0.167 $117,800
$101,400Totals 0.167 $117,800$16,400

206 12710770

L 70 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1741 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY J. HUFFMAN
DEVIN HUFFMAN
1638 CAMPUS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $122,8001 0.167 $139,200

$122,800Totals 0.167 $139,200$16,400
206 12710475

L 64 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1746 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

LINDBLOM FAMILY TRUST  DATED J
1746 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $97,5001 0.167 $113,900
$97,500Totals 0.167 $113,900$16,400

206 12710765

L 69 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1747 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MERCEDA E. DRUDING
MARY KAY DRUDING
1747 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $103,5001 0.167 $119,900
$103,500Totals 0.167 $119,900$16,400

206 12710480

L 65 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1750 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MASON T. ANDREWS
1750 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $90,6001 0.167 $107,000
$90,600Totals 0.167 $107,000$16,400

206 12710760

L 68 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1751 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JUAN D. MORGA
1751 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $101,8001 0.176 $118,900
$101,800Totals 0.176 $118,900$17,100

206 12710485

L 66 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.175

1756 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

LUIS C. RODRIGUEZ DE JESUS
ERIKA SANCHEZ FLORES
1756 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $92,8001 0.176 $109,900
$92,800Totals 0.176 $109,900$17,100

206 12710755

L 67 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.176

1757 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $101,4001 0.176 $118,500
$101,400Totals 0.176 $118,500$17,100

206 12710490

L 56 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1762 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

CURTIS J. JULSON
1762 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $137,1001 0.264 $160,900

$137,100Totals 0.264 $160,900$23,800
206 12710750

W 132 FT OF THE E 264 FT L 8 HOUSES SECOND 
ADD

0.261

1801 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TODD J. GONFIANTINI
1801 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $148,9001 0.176 $166,000
$148,900Totals 0.176 $166,000$17,100

206 12710495

L 57 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1804 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID V. THEISEN
TAMMY E. THEISEN
1804 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $151,9001 0.264 $175,700
$151,900Totals 0.264 $175,700$23,800

206 12710749

W 132.1 FT OF THE E 264.2 FT L 7 HOUSES SECOND 
ADD

0.261

1809 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER GAMMONS
1809 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $127,8001 0.176 $144,900
$127,800Totals 0.176 $144,900$17,100

206 12710500

L 58 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1810 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

KARL D. PROPP
1810 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $138,5001 0.176 $155,600
$138,500Totals 0.176 $155,600$17,100

206 12710505

L 59 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1816 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DIANE M. MILLER
1816 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $117,2001 0.176 $134,300
$117,200Totals 0.176 $134,300$17,100

206 12710748

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PG 339

0.174

1817 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS K & CARLENE J THOMPSON 
C/O DENNIS K. THOMPSON
1817 GRANT ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-2855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $107,6001 0.176 $124,700
$107,600Totals 0.176 $124,700$17,100

206 12710510

L 60 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1822 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

NATHANIEL JARVIS
KATHERINE JARVIS
1822 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,300 $154,6001 0.352 $183,900

$154,600Totals 0.352 $183,900$29,300
206 12710747

L 1 & 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 339

0.349

1823 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

DERRICK L. WARNER
BILLIE JO WARNER
1823 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $149,7001 0.176 $166,800
$149,700Totals 0.176 $166,800$17,100

206 12710515

L 61 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1828 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

SUSAN F. MCCOMBS
1828 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $163,1001 0.176 $180,200
$163,100Totals 0.176 $180,200$17,100

206 12710520

L 62 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1834 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY RYAN
1834 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $133,4001 0.173 $150,300
$133,400Totals 0.173 $150,300$16,900

206 12710525

L 63 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1838 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

JANEL E. OLSON
MATTHEW E. OLSON
1838 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $132,4001 0.351 $161,700
$132,400Totals 0.351 $161,700$29,300

206 12710737

W 1/2 L 4 & S 28.96 FT OF E 1/2 OF L 3 HOUSES 
SECOND ADDITION

0.349

1839 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

COLTON BENNETT
MCKAYLA GRAVES
1839 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $127,8001 0.176 $144,900
$127,800Totals 0.176 $144,900$17,100

206 12710530

L 64 VENABLES SUB

0.174

1844 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

TERRY J. EDWARDS
PEGGY J. EDWARDS
1844 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $124,8001 0.176 $141,900
$124,800Totals 0.176 $141,900$17,100

206 12710736

W 132.01 FT OF THE E 264.02 FT OF THE N 57.92 FT 
L 3 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.174

1845 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

ALLAN BONE
33875 SANDY LN
LAKE LINDEN  MI 49945-9685

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $162,2001 0.197 $181,100

$162,200Totals 0.197 $181,100$18,900
206 12710535

L 65 VENABLES SUB

0.197

1850 Grant St

Acres:Section: 27

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $124,8001 0.242 $147,100
$124,800Totals 0.242 $147,100$22,300

206 12240380

L 1 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.242

1903 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

CHARLOTTE M. REIDEL
1903 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $131,7001 0.242 $154,000
$131,700Totals 0.242 $154,000$22,300

206 12240485

L 2 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.242

1911 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

PAUL A. CAMPBELL
TAMMY M. CAMPBELL
1911 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $122,0001 0.209 $142,400
$122,000Totals 0.209 $142,400$20,400

206 12240105

L 5 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.211

1914 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

JENKS REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O ALBERT N. JENKS
1914 GRANT ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $120,0001 0.215 $140,300
$120,000Totals 0.215 $140,300$20,300

206 12240480

L 3 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1919 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

REBECCA J. MORRISON
1919 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $144,6001 0.209 $165,000
$144,600Totals 0.209 $165,000$20,400

206 12240110

L 6 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.211

1922 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

JOANNE M KORN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1922 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $134,8001 0.215 $155,100
$134,800Totals 0.215 $155,100$20,300

206 12240475

L 4 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1925 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

JERRY CHRISTIANSEN
JOAN CHRISTIANSEN
1925 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $147,1001 0.209 $167,500

$147,100Totals 0.209 $167,500$20,400
206 12240115

L 7 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.211

1930 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID J. HALL
1930 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $129,5001 0.215 $149,800
$129,500Totals 0.215 $149,800$20,300

206 12240470

L 5 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1933 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

HUGO HERNANDEZ
1933 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $135,6001 0.209 $156,000
$135,600Totals 0.209 $156,000$20,400

206 12240120

L 8 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.211

1936 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

STEVIE G. JACKSON
MARY J. JACKSON
1936 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $134,1001 0.215 $154,400
$134,100Totals 0.215 $154,400$20,300

206 12240465

L 6 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1941 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

GLENN A. SIEREN
1941 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $146,0001 0.215 $166,300
$146,000Totals 0.215 $166,300$20,300

206 12240460

L 7 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1947 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

TENNA S. WOODSON
1947 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $163,1001 0.187 $181,800
$163,100Totals 0.187 $181,800$18,700

206 12240125

L 9 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.187

1950 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $130,6001 0.215 $150,900
$130,600Totals 0.215 $150,900$20,300

206 12240455

L 8 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1955 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

MEGAN E. WIERZBA
1955 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $123,5001 0.215 $143,800

$123,500Totals 0.215 $143,800$20,300
206 12240450

L 9 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.215

1961 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $138,4001 0.244 $161,200
$138,400Totals 0.244 $161,200$22,800

206 12240350

L 19 STALEYS RE SUB

0.244

2002 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

COLIN D. WARPULA
2002 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $142,6001 0.209 $162,400
$142,600Totals 0.209 $162,400$19,800

206 12240445

L 10 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.211

2005 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

PASTOR PRADO SR
2005 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $146,8001 0.201 $166,300
$146,800Totals 0.201 $166,300$19,500

206 12240355

L 20 STALEYS RE SUB

0.201

2008 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

FRANK T. CLINGAN
VICTORIA L. CLINGAN
2008 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $200,9001 0.245 $222,700
$200,900Totals 0.245 $222,700$21,800

206 12240440

L 11 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.244

2013 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

SHIRLEY D SHEAR REV TRUST UDT 
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $01 0.201 $19,500
$0Totals 0.201 $19,500$19,500

206 12240360

L 21 STALEYS RE SUB

0.201

2016 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

FRANK T. CLINGAN
VICTORIA L. CLINGAN
2008 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $01 0.201 $19,500
$0Totals 0.201 $19,500$19,500

206 12240365

L 22 STALEYS RE SUB

0.201

2022 Grant St

Acres:Section: 22

FRANK T. CLINGAN
VICTORIA L. CLINGAN
2008 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $107,6001 0.227 $119,400

$107,600Totals 0.227 $119,400$11,800
206 12511850

PART OF LOTS 40 & 41 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 
HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 18.25 FT SLY OF NE COR 
L 41, TH SLY 36.42 FT, TH SWLY TO INTERSECTION 

0.227

1852 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

PHILIP HAYDEN
JODI HAYDEN
1852 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $79,9001 0.162 $89,500
$79,900Totals 0.162 $89,500$9,600

206 12511855

PART OF LOTS 41, 42 & 43 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 
13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 18.25 FT SLY OF NE 
COR L 41, TH SWLY 124.89 FT TO A PT 18.31 FT SLY 

0.162

1860 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CIERRA BERGERON
ETHAN BERGERON
1860 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $85,3001 0.127 $93,300
$85,300Totals 0.127 $93,300$8,000

206 12511860

PART OF LOTS 42 & 43 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 
HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 15.41 FT S OF NE COR L 
42, TH WLY TO A PT 3.56 FT N OF NW COR L 42, TH 

0.126

1864 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JODY L. PAUL
1864 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $99,4001 0.135 $107,800
$99,400Totals 0.135 $107,800$8,400

206 12511865

PART OF LOTS 43, 44 & 45 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 
13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 5.56 FT SLY OF NE 
COR L 43, TH WLY TO A PT 7.83 FT S OF NW COR L 

0.135

1868 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

THE LAWRENCE C FREDERICK AND 
P
106 RED BARN LN
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $107,4001 0.119 $116,300
$107,400Totals 0.119 $116,300$8,900

206 12511920

L 49 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.120

1869 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

ROGER D. SMITH
JULIE I. SMITH
1869 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $85,7001 0.135 $94,100
$85,700Totals 0.135 $94,100$8,400

206 12511870

PART OF LOTS 44, 45 & 46 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 
13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 8 FT N OF SE COR L 
45, TH WLY TO A PT 13.83 FT SLY OF NW COR L 44, 

0.135

1874 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY L. REPTA
1874 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $102,8001 0.125 $111,900
$102,800Totals 0.125 $111,900$9,100

206 12511915

L 48 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.125

1875 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

TAWNYA S. CASTELLANOS
1875 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $91,3001 0.154 $100,600

$91,300Totals 0.154 $100,600$9,300
206 12511875

PART LOTS 45 & 46 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 
HIGHLAND HTS SUB, COM 6 FT N OF SE COR L 46, 
TH WLY TO A PT 15.83 FT SLY OF SW COR L 46, TH 

0.154

1878 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DOUGLAS A. BUHMEYER JR
1878 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $86,2001 0.131 $95,500
$86,200Totals 0.131 $95,500$9,300

206 12511910

L 47 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.131

1881 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 25

GARY A. BREDESON
1881 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $171,4001 0.231 $185,000
$171,400Totals 0.231 $185,000$13,600

206 12440005

LOT 27 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD AND LOT 1 
BLK 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.231

1912 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ASHLEY NOBLE
JOSE NOBLE MALDONADO
1912 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $155,2001 0.260 $175,200
$155,200Totals 0.260 $175,200$20,000

206 12440020

L 2 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.261

1916 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ALICIA L. RANDOLPH
1916 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $110,3001 0.273 $129,800
$110,300Totals 0.273 $129,800$19,500

206 12440025

L 3 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.273

1922 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $207,8001 0.280 $226,000
$207,800Totals 0.280 $226,000$18,200

206 12440375

LOTS 1 & 2 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.280

1923 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KIM E. GRIFFIN
1923 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $188,0001 0.271 $210,500
$188,000Totals 0.271 $210,500$22,500

206 12440030

L 4 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.272

1928 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VINCENT-MICHEAL SHERROD
ESTHER SHERROD
1928 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,900 $193,0001 0.257 $214,900

$193,000Totals 0.257 $214,900$21,900
206 12440380

L 15 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.258

1942 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ANDRE JENNINGS SR
DENISE JENNINGS
1942 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $163,7001 0.224 $183,000
$163,700Totals 0.224 $183,000$19,300

206 12440690

L 30 B 7 GUY NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.223

1949 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PATRICK J SMITH REVOCABLE TRUS
1949 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $167,5001 0.174 $186,300
$167,500Totals 0.174 $186,300$18,800

206 12440385

L 14 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.174

1950 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DONNA FISHER
1950 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $135,4001 0.225 $155,600
$135,400Totals 0.225 $155,600$20,200

206 12440685

L 31 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.226

1955 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JACKI L. KERSTING
1955 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $129,0001 0.162 $146,200
$129,000Totals 0.162 $146,200$17,200

206 12440390

L 13 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.162

1960 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ALEXANDER J D. BUCK
ABIGAIL K L. BUCK
1960 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $153,8001 0.184 $171,800
$153,800Totals 0.184 $171,800$18,000

206 12440680

L 32 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.184

1961 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHIRLEY M. KIRKPATRICK LE
1961 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $163,2001 0.158 $179,900
$163,200Totals 0.158 $179,900$16,700

206 12440395

L 12 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.159

1966 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL ZAHN
NICOLE A. ZAHN
1966 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $191,4001 0.163 $208,400

$191,400Totals 0.163 $208,400$17,000
206 12440675

L 33 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.163

1967 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PATRICK S. O'GRADY
JESSICA D. O'GRADY
1967 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $127,0001 0.152 $143,100
$127,000Totals 0.152 $143,100$16,100

206 12440670

L 34 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1971 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JERRY AND CAROL BARTLE FAMILY 
1971 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $145,5001 0.152 $161,600
$145,500Totals 0.152 $161,600$16,100

206 12440400

L 11 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1972 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JERRY E. TIBBITTS
DAWN M. TIBBITTS
1972 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $161,4001 0.152 $177,500
$161,400Totals 0.152 $177,500$16,100

206 12440665

L 35 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1977 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $108,6001 0.152 $124,700
$108,600Totals 0.152 $124,700$16,100

206 12440405

L 10 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1978 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID M. HILL
1978 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $130,6001 0.152 $146,700
$130,600Totals 0.152 $146,700$16,100

206 12440660

L 36 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1983 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

STEVE WYATT
1983 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $159,4001 0.152 $175,500
$159,400Totals 0.152 $175,500$16,100

206 12440410

L 9 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1984 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KENNAN ALLEN HILL
1984 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $130,8001 0.152 $146,900

$130,800Totals 0.152 $146,900$16,100
206 12440655

L 37 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1989 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JAMES WOODCOCK REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1989 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $104,9001 0.152 $121,000
$104,900Totals 0.152 $121,000$16,100

206 12440415

L 8 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1990 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LUCY K. HILBORN
1990 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $121,6001 0.139 $136,500
$121,600Totals 0.139 $136,500$14,900

206 12440650

S 55 FT L 38 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.139

1995 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LINDA M. PERKINS
1995 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $117,3001 0.152 $133,400
$117,300Totals 0.152 $133,400$16,100

206 12440420

L 7 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2000 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN RODRIGUEZ
12688 N KENNEDY HILL RD
BYRON  IL 61010-9628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $145,9001 0.164 $163,100
$145,900Totals 0.164 $163,100$17,200

206 12440645

L 39 & N 5 FT L 38 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.164

2005 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TRAVIS J. DAHL
2005 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $152,5001 0.152 $168,600
$152,500Totals 0.152 $168,600$16,100

206 12440425

L 6 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2006 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEREMY NOLL
2006 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $114,5001 0.149 $130,400
$114,500Totals 0.149 $130,400$15,900

206 12440640

L 40 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD EXCEPT  
COM 30 FT E OF NW COR, TH S 2.97 FT, TH E 26 FT, 
TH N 7.39 FT, TH W 26.37 FT TO P O B

0.148

2009 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ASHTON J. JOHNSON
2009 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $113,0001 0.161 $129,800

$113,000Totals 0.161 $129,800$16,800
206 12440431

L 5 & S 10 FT L 4 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.162

2012 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CHARLES W. HART II
ROXANNE G. HART
2012 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $154,0001 0.157 $170,500
$154,000Totals 0.157 $170,500$16,500

206 12440635

L 41 & PART L 40 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD, COM 30 FT E OF SW COR L 41, TH SLY 2.97 FT, 
TH ELY 26 FT, TH NLY 7.39 FT, TH WLY 26.37 FT TO 

0.156

2017 Greenview Dr

Acres:Section: 24

REVERIANO ROMERO
MARIA GALINDO
2017 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $219,5001 0.000 $246,500
$219,500Totals 0.000 $246,500$27,000

206 22020505

UNIT 1 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

0.284

2930 Grove St

Acres:Section: 20

WAYNE L. SUMPTER
2930 GROVE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1977

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $191,3001 0.000 $218,300
$191,300Totals 0.000 $218,300$27,000

206 22020510

UNIT 2 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

0.284

2950 Grove St

Acres:Section: 20

SHARON R. JONES
2950 GROVE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1977

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $202,5001 0.000 $229,500
$202,500Totals 0.000 $229,500$27,000

206 22020565

UNIT 8 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2965 Grove St

Acres:Section: 20

WILLIAM A. SCHLIEM
MARY A. SCHLIEM
2965 GROVE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1975

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $236,9001 0.000 $263,900
$236,900Totals 0.000 $263,900$27,000

206 22020570

UNIT 7 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2967 Grove St

Acres:Section: 20

DOROTHY LOBRANO
2967 GROVE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1975

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $196,9001 0.000 $223,900
$196,900Totals 0.000 $223,900$27,000

206 22020515

UNIT 3 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

0.250

2970 Grove St

Acres:Section: 20

MARY WILKINS REVOCABLE TRUST
2970 GROVE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1977

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $294,2001 0.000 $321,200

$294,200Totals 0.000 $321,200$27,000
206 22020520

UNIT 4 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

0.440

2990 Grove St

Acres:Section: 20

TK WINTERS TRUST DATED 
JANUARY
2990 GROVE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1977

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,600 $277,4001 0.816 $317,000
$277,400Totals 0.816 $317,000$39,600

206 12361015

LOT 3 CSM VOL 28 PGS 102-105

0.821

2211 Haborn Dr

Acres:Section: 23

RICHARD A. MAUERMAN
ANNETTE M. MAUERMAN
2211 HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,500 $274,0001 0.791 $313,500
$274,000Totals 0.791 $313,500$39,500

206 12361010

LOT 2 CSM VOL 28 PGS 102-105

0.795

2212 Haborn Dr

Acres:Section: 23

BOBBY WALKER JR
TANYA WALKER
2212 HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2093

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $228,7001 0.344 $256,900
$228,700Totals 0.344 $256,900$28,200

206 12380101

L 55 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

2450 Haborn Dr

Acres:Section: 23

ERIC M. SUMMER
MISTY L. WALLACE
2450 HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2003

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $170,4001 0.344 $198,600
$170,400Totals 0.344 $198,600$28,200

206 12380135

LOT 74 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

2460 Haborn Dr

Acres:Section: 23

CURT JEWELL
2460 HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.324 $0
$0Totals 2.324 $0$0

206 11450500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 15 PGS 85, 86 AND 87

2.322

2605 Haborn Dr

Acres:Section: 14

BELOIT HORSESHOE CLUB  INC
640 W RAVINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8676

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $168,3001 0.157 $181,700
$168,300Totals 0.157 $181,700$13,400

206 13550005

L 13 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

105 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

ROYCE COOLEY
105 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6081

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $102,3001 0.200 $119,500

$102,300Totals 0.200 $119,500$17,200
206 13440365

S 66 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES 
ADD

0.200

120 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

HARRY & BARBARA PENINGTON 
FAMI
N7394 GRAND VIEW DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $74,7001 0.067 $84,300
$74,700Totals 0.067 $84,300$9,600

206 13550130

S 60 FT L 12 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.067

121 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

JERAMIE CHOWANIEC
121 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6081

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $132,5001 0.121 $145,900
$132,500Totals 0.121 $145,900$13,400

206 13440370

N 66 FT L 1 & E 14 FT OF N 66 FT L 2 B 1 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.121

122 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

ANGELA MORAN
122 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6046

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $104,4001 0.090 $114,500
$104,400Totals 0.090 $114,500$10,100

206 13550125

N 80.25 FT L 12 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.090

127 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

DIANE V. GJERSETH
KEVIN L. HANSON
127 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6081

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $156,4001 0.200 $173,600
$156,400Totals 0.200 $173,600$17,200

206 13440815

S 1/2 LOTS 17 & 18 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES 
ADD

0.200

202 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON MARKHAM
LINDSAY MARKHAM
2017 E MILWAUKEE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $98,9001 0.200 $116,100
$98,900Totals 0.200 $116,100$17,200

206 13440820

N 1/2 LOTS 17 & 18 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES 
ADD

0.200

210 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA H. WHETZEL
HECTOR H. VEGA
210 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6048

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $133,8001 0.125 $146,400
$133,800Totals 0.125 $146,400$12,600

206 13440825

S 55 FT L 1 & E 33 FT OF S 55 FT L 2 B 2 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.125

216 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

CHERYL ANNE BLAKE
216 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6048

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $103,2001 0.108 $115,800

$103,200Totals 0.108 $115,800$12,600
206 13441195

S 70.5 FT L 18 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.108

302 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES LANCASTER
GENA LANCASTER
302 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6050

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $101,2001 0.112 $114,100
$101,200Totals 0.112 $114,100$12,900

206 13441200

N 61.5 FT OF L 18 & S 12 FT L 1 B 3 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.113

310 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

SHANE EUBANKS ET AL
310 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6050

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $107,7001 0.082 $118,100
$107,700Totals 0.082 $118,100$10,400

206 13550850

S 57 FT L 9 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.083

325 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIANA N. ALANIS
325 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6049

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $108,8001 0.147 $126,100
$108,800Totals 0.147 $126,100$17,300

206 13441560

S 97 FT L 18 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.147

406 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY A. BRYANT
TAMMIE L. BRYANT
6900 E COUNTY RD A
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $73,1001 0.053 $79,800
$73,100Totals 0.053 $79,800$6,700

206 13441565

N 35 FT L 18 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.053

410 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY A. BRYANT
TAMMIE L. BRYANT
6900 E COUNTY RD A
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $133,0001 0.251 $154,100
$133,000Totals 0.251 $154,100$21,100

206 13430420

L 18 & E 16 FT OF L 17 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.252

508 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $82,4001 0.200 $99,600
$82,400Totals 0.200 $99,600$17,200

206 13430425

L 1 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.200

522 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

THE JERAMIAH LESLIE HIGGINS LI
403 OAK GROVE AVE STE A
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $48,6001 0.076 $58,000

$48,600Totals 0.076 $58,000$9,400
206 13560270

N 50 FT L 27 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.077

525 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $67,3001 0.130 $78,800
$67,300Totals 0.130 $78,800$11,500

206 13560265

S 13 FT L 1 & W 132.44 FT L 26 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.131

529 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

TANYA L. HACKLER
ROBERT J. BECKWITH III
529 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $92,7001 0.159 $108,400
$92,700Totals 0.159 $108,400$15,700

206 13560260

N 70.46 FT OF S 83.46 FT OF L 1 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.160

535 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

JACQUELINE M. PANCRATZ
ROBBY A. GACKSTATTER
535 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $90,4001 0.100 $102,600
$90,400Totals 0.100 $102,600$12,200

206 13430875

S 66 FT L 18 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.100

536 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH E. CAMPTON JR
536 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $136,6001 0.148 $149,600
$136,600Totals 0.148 $149,600$13,000

206 13430880

L 1 JAMES SUB BEING PRT B 2 KINGS ADD

0.149

542 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $88,2001 0.378 $108,800
$88,200Totals 0.378 $108,800$20,600

206 13560255

N 70.46 FT OF S 153.92 FT L 1 & S 154.01 FT L 3 EX E 
4 FT ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.378

543 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $168,2001 0.148 $181,200
$168,200Totals 0.148 $181,200$13,000

206 13430885

L 2 JAMES SUB BEING PRT B 2 KINGS ADD

0.146

546 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

SHAWN A. WEST
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $102,1001 0.158 $115,400

$102,100Totals 0.158 $115,400$13,300
206 13560250

N 143.44 FT L 1 ASSESSORS PLAT 1

0.160

557 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

KAREN L. BARTLETT
557 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6012

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $102,6001 0.152 $115,800
$102,600Totals 0.152 $115,800$13,200

206 13431290

N 50 FT LOTS 17 & 18 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.152

610 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $78,2001 0.145 $91,100
$78,200Totals 0.145 $91,100$12,900

206 13560700

PART OF LOTS 10, 11, 12 & 13 PIERCES ADD COM 
132 FT NLY OF SW COR L 11, TH ELY 126 FT, TH NLY 
50 FT, TH WLY 126 FT, TH SLY 50 FT TO POB

0.145

615 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $01 0.200 $17,200
$0Totals 0.200 $17,200$17,200

206 13431295

LOT 1 B 1 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

620 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

BALBINA BELLO VEGA
MARIA FELIX GARCIA BELLO
1516 BOBWHITE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $82,4001 0.147 $95,400
$82,400Totals 0.147 $95,400$13,000

206 13560695

PART LOTS 9 & 10 PIERCES ADD COM 31.74 FT NLY 
OF SW COR L 9, TH ELY 129 FT, TH SLY 34 FT, TH 
WLY 3 FT, TH SLY 16 FT, TH WLY 126 FT, TH NLY 50 

0.145

621 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

S-N-M HOLDINGS  INC
2017 E MILWAUKEE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $104,6001 0.148 $117,700
$104,600Totals 0.148 $117,700$13,100

206 13560690

PART OF LOTS 8 & 9 PIERCES ADD COM 31.74 FT 
NLY OF SW COR L 8, TH ELY 129 FT, TH SLY 50 FT, 
TH WLY 129 FT, TH NLY 50 FT TO POB

0.148

625 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $93,1001 0.148 $106,200
$93,100Totals 0.148 $106,200$13,100

206 13560685

PART OF LOTS 7 & 8 PIERCES ADD COM 31.74 FT 
NLY OF SW COR L 7, TH ELY 129 FT, TH SLY 50 FT, 
TH WLY 129 FT, TH NLY 50 FT TO POB

0.148

631 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $78,4001 0.140 $92,000

$78,400Totals 0.140 $92,000$13,600
206 13560680

PART LOTS 3, 6, & 7 PIERCES ADD COM 31.74 FT N 
OF SW COR L 7, TH NLY 58 FT, TH ELY 105 FT, TH 
SLY 58 FT, TH WLY 105 FT TO POB

0.140

637 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

LYNDA J. APPLEWHITE
637 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $90,5001 0.100 $102,700
$90,500Totals 0.100 $102,700$12,200

206 13431755

N 66 FT L 18 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.100

642 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $99,5001 0.081 $109,700
$99,500Totals 0.081 $109,700$10,200

206 13560675

PART OF LOTS 4, 5 & 6 PIERCES ADD DAF: COM 
116.38 FT SLY OF THE NW COR L 5, TH ELY 63 FT, 
TH SLY 56 FT, TH WLY 63 FT, TH NLY 56 FT TO THE 

0.081

643 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
DAWN M. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $88,4001 0.141 $101,200
$88,400Totals 0.141 $101,200$12,800

206 13420855

L 15 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

716 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $82,0001 0.141 $94,800
$82,000Totals 0.141 $94,800$12,800

206 13420860

L 16 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

722 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,3001 0.141 $123,100
$110,300Totals 0.141 $123,100$12,800

206 13420865

L 17 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

726 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

PHILIP O. OWENS
726 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $12,5001 0.141 $25,300
$12,500Totals 0.141 $25,300$12,800

206 13420870

L 18 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

732 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

HILLS & VALLEYS HOLDINGS  LLC
2602 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $114,1001 0.141 $126,900

$114,100Totals 0.141 $126,900$12,800
206 13420875

L 19 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

736 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

FRANCISCO CAMEJO CABEZA
736 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $100,8001 0.141 $113,600
$100,800Totals 0.141 $113,600$12,800

206 13420880

L 20 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

742 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $61,1001 0.141 $73,900
$61,100Totals 0.141 $73,900$12,800

206 13420885

L 21 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

746 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

SAL'S RENTALS  LLC
10030 E RACHEL DR
CLINTON  WI 53525-8663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.280 $0
$0Totals 3.280 $0$0

206 13570005

LOTS 1-22 INCL & PT OF ALLEY VAC B 4 
MCGAVOCKS SUB OF MCGAVOCKS ADD

3.285

747 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

ST JUDE'S CATHOLIC CHURCH
822 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $148,7001 0.141 $161,500
$148,700Totals 0.141 $161,500$12,800

206 13420890

L 22 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

752 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

CLARISSA VELAZQUEZ
8391 BEACHWOOD CT
SPRING HILL  FL 34606-1102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $124,7001 0.092 $135,000
$124,700Totals 0.092 $135,000$10,300

206 13421805

E 80.5 FT L 14 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.092

802 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID N. BAACK
W1703 SAINT PETERS RD
EAST TROY  WI 53120-2044

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $107,7001 0.142 $120,500
$107,700Totals 0.142 $120,500$12,800

206 13421810

L 15 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

808 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

MIDWEST INVESTING  LLC
4868 TRANTIN CT
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-9165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $175,4001 0.142 $188,200

$175,400Totals 0.142 $188,200$12,800
206 13421815

L 16 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

812 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

DEBORAH EDWARDS
812 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $91,3001 0.142 $104,100
$91,300Totals 0.142 $104,100$12,800

206 13421820

L 17 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

816 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

BAHDAN YAKAVENKA
316 SCOTT ST UNIT 1
LAKE FOREST  IL 60045-1462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $140,8001 0.142 $153,600
$140,800Totals 0.142 $153,600$12,800

206 13421825

L 18 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

822 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

OLGA GUERRERO SANCHEZ
822 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $146,9001 0.142 $159,700
$146,900Totals 0.142 $159,700$12,800

206 13421830

L 19 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

826 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

WYATT E. DITZLER
826 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $119,5001 0.142 $132,300
$119,500Totals 0.142 $132,300$12,800

206 13421835

L 20 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

832 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $117,1001 0.142 $129,900
$117,100Totals 0.142 $129,900$12,800

206 13421840

L 21 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

838 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

RUSSELL L. FITZGERALD
TUANGPORN FITZGERALD
1028 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $159,0001 0.176 $174,700
$159,000Totals 0.176 $174,700$15,700

206 13421845

L 22 & S 12 FT L 23 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.176

844 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JARETTE H. MOSBY
844 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 5.432 $0

$0Totals 5.432 $0$0
206 13570790

LOTS 1 TO 11 & 14 TO 24 INCL, & VACATED ALLEY 
BETWEEN THE N LINE L 3 & THE N LINE L 11 B 2 
ALSO LOTS 1 TO 11 INCLUSIVE & VACATED STREET 

5.425

845 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT HISTORICAL SOCIETY
845 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $133,8001 0.108 $143,700
$133,800Totals 0.108 $143,700$9,900

206 13421850

N 38 FT L 23 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.108

848 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

MORGAN T. KIRK
25324 W WILSON CT
PLAINFIELD  IL 60586-7309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $94,3001 0.142 $107,100
$94,300Totals 0.142 $107,100$12,800

206 13421855

L 24 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

852 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

SAMUEL J. ARMATO JR
852 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $106,8001 0.142 $119,600
$106,800Totals 0.142 $119,600$12,800

206 13421860

L 25 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

858 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.257 $0
$0Totals 0.257 $0$0

206 13410940

L 1 RADWAYS ADD

0.256

904 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $145,0001 0.145 $157,900
$145,000Totals 0.145 $157,900$12,900

206 13410945

L 2 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

910 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD P. OWENS JR
910 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $129,2001 0.145 $142,100
$129,200Totals 0.145 $142,100$12,900

206 13410950

L 3 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

916 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICIA CHAMPENY
916 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $122,4001 0.145 $135,300

$122,400Totals 0.145 $135,300$12,900
206 13410955

L 4 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

920 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

AMANDA HILMER
JEREMY BURTON
920 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $136,1001 0.147 $149,800
$136,100Totals 0.147 $149,800$13,700

206 13580120

L 10 & N 6 FT LOTS 11 & 12, ALSO N 6 FT OF W 3 FT 
L 13 LANES SECOND ADD

0.147

921 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

TAMIE L. EVERSON
921 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $120,7001 0.131 $133,000
$120,700Totals 0.131 $133,000$12,300

206 13580115

L 9 LANES SECOND ADD

0.131

925 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD ARZATE SALGADO
925 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $133,9001 0.145 $146,800
$133,900Totals 0.145 $146,800$12,900

206 13410960

L 5 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

926 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL A. BROWN
SANDRA L. BROWN
926 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $129,7001 0.130 $142,000
$129,700Totals 0.130 $142,000$12,300

206 13580110

L 8 LANES SECOND ADD

0.130

931 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES R. CHESICK
931 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $142,2001 0.145 $155,100
$142,200Totals 0.145 $155,100$12,900

206 13410965

L 6 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

932 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

ALYSA J. POWELL
932 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $162,6001 0.145 $175,500
$162,600Totals 0.145 $175,500$12,900

206 13410970

L 7 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

936 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

MARTINA VERA BAUTISTA
RAMON MARIN
936 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $110,6001 0.130 $122,900

$110,600Totals 0.130 $122,900$12,300
206 13580105

L 7 LANES SECOND ADD

0.130

937 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

LYLA J. BURICH
937 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $157,0001 0.145 $169,900
$157,000Totals 0.145 $169,900$12,900

206 13410975

L 8 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

940 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

TODD L. ANDREWS
ROBIN L. HANSEN
940 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $123,7001 0.129 $135,900
$123,700Totals 0.129 $135,900$12,200

206 13580100

L 6 LANES SECOND ADD

0.129

941 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

LOERKE FAMILY TRUST
941 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $48,0001 0.145 $60,900
$48,000Totals 0.145 $60,900$12,900

206 13410980

L 9 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

946 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

TRUST NUMBER 02015
C/O JEFFREY B. HAMMERLUND
946 HACKETT ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $127,7001 0.126 $139,800
$127,700Totals 0.126 $139,800$12,100

206 13580095

L 5 LANES SECOND ADD

0.129

947 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

LLOYD R. PETERSON
947 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $188,4001 0.145 $201,300
$188,400Totals 0.145 $201,300$12,900

206 13410985

L 10 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

950 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY LAWRENCE
950 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $93,1001 0.127 $105,200
$93,100Totals 0.127 $105,200$12,100

206 13580090

L 4 LANES SECOND ADD

0.128

951 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

JAIME E. HIGGINBOTHAM
951 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $123,3001 0.145 $136,200

$123,300Totals 0.145 $136,200$12,900
206 13410990

L 11 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

956 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

MEGAN SHAW
ADAM VELA
956 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $91,0001 0.126 $103,100
$91,000Totals 0.126 $103,100$12,100

206 13580085

L 3 LANES SECOND ADD

0.128

957 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

JOAQUIN MACIAS
VALJEAN K. MACIAS
957 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $127,7001 0.145 $140,600
$127,700Totals 0.145 $140,600$12,900

206 13410995

L 12 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

960 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JARRED K. MCQUITTER
414 S ELIZABETH ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $134,3001 0.126 $146,400
$134,300Totals 0.126 $146,400$12,100

206 13580080

L 2 LANES SECOND ADD

0.127

961 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA D VEGA D. ROSAS
961 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $76,0001 0.145 $88,900
$76,000Totals 0.145 $88,900$12,900

206 13411000

L 13 RADWAYS ADD

0.145

966 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN D. MACEWICZ
966 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $64,5002 0.117 $84,900
$64,500Totals 0.117 $84,900$20,400

206 13580075

L 1 LANES SECOND ADD

0.117

967 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

STEINKELLNER REVOCABLE TRUST
52 QUANTICO DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $01 0.140 $12,700
$0Totals 0.140 $12,700$12,700

206 13581015

L 9 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1013 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD G. SCHOONOVER
DIANE SCHOONOVER
1025 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $70,2001 0.142 $83,000

$70,200Totals 0.142 $83,000$12,800
206 13411800

L 14 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1014 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $74,0001 0.140 $86,700
$74,000Totals 0.140 $86,700$12,700

206 13581010

L 8 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1019 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

KEVIN YOUNG
528 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6124

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $127,5001 0.142 $140,300
$127,500Totals 0.142 $140,300$12,800

206 13411805

L 15 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1020 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

ELIZABETH J. MORGAN
1020 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $87,7001 0.140 $100,400
$87,700Totals 0.140 $100,400$12,700

206 13581005

L 7 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1023 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

BRENTON W. DRISCOLL ET AL
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $119,0001 0.142 $131,800
$119,000Totals 0.142 $131,800$12,800

206 13411810

L 16 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1024 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

ANA BOLANOS TORRES
1024 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $87,4001 0.142 $100,200
$87,400Totals 0.142 $100,200$12,800

206 13411815

L 17 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1028 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $48,2001 0.140 $60,900
$48,200Totals 0.140 $60,900$12,700

206 13581000

L 6 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1029 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

JB ENTERPRISES ROCK  LLC
PO BOX 102
JUDA  WI 53550-0102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $108,6001 0.142 $121,400

$108,600Totals 0.142 $121,400$12,800
206 13411820

L 18 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1034 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $101,8001 0.140 $114,500
$101,800Totals 0.140 $114,500$12,700

206 13580995

L 5 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1035 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT J. REEVES JR
ANN M. REEVES
1035 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $73,8001 0.140 $86,500
$73,800Totals 0.140 $86,500$12,700

206 13580990

L 4 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1039 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 35

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,400 $349,7002 0.427 $424,100
$349,700Totals 0.427 $424,100$74,400

206 13411835

LOTS 19, 20 & 21 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.427

1050 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 34

SALVATORE F. PARISI
PIERA F. PARISI
1111 E WHIPPOORWILL WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-2096

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $79,2001 0.141 $92,000
$79,200Totals 0.141 $92,000$12,800

206 12650120

L 10 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1113 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $113,4001 0.140 $127,900
$113,400Totals 0.140 $127,900$14,500

206 12740815

L 15 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1116 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $157,4001 0.141 $170,200
$157,400Totals 0.141 $170,200$12,800

206 12650115

L 9 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.140

1119 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREA KNEEPKENS
1119 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $73,0001 0.140 $87,500

$73,000Totals 0.140 $87,500$14,500
206 12740820

L 16 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1122 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

JAY A. CARPER
PO BOX 472
BELOIT  WI 53512-0472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $138,1001 0.141 $150,900
$138,100Totals 0.141 $150,900$12,800

206 12650110

L 8 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1125 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

TRE G. HALL SR
1125 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $107,3001 0.140 $121,800
$107,300Totals 0.140 $121,800$14,500

206 12740825

L 17 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1128 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

ANITA LATORRE
1128 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $118,2001 0.141 $131,000
$118,200Totals 0.141 $131,000$12,800

206 12650105

L 7 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1129 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

KATHLEEN A. WILSON
1129 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $99,8001 0.140 $115,300
$99,800Totals 0.140 $115,300$15,500

206 12740830

L 18 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1132 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $106,3001 0.141 $119,100
$106,300Totals 0.141 $119,100$12,800

206 12650100

L 6 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1135 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM G. JACOBSON
1135 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $109,9001 0.140 $124,400
$109,900Totals 0.140 $124,400$14,500

206 12740835

L 19 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1136 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

TODD E. COOMER
PO BOX 193
BELOIT  WI 53512-0193

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $86,3001 0.141 $99,100

$86,300Totals 0.141 $99,100$12,800
206 12650095

L 5 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1139 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTOPHER M. HUTTNER SR
LINDA L. HUTTNER
1139 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $92,3001 0.140 $106,800
$92,300Totals 0.140 $106,800$14,500

206 12740840

L 20 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1142 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

ALISA THORNTON
CARL J. WILSON III
1142 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $108,9001 0.141 $121,700
$108,900Totals 0.141 $121,700$12,800

206 12650090

L 4 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1145 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

KAREN STACKLE A/K/A KAREN M ST
1145 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $164,5001 0.140 $179,000
$164,500Totals 0.140 $179,000$14,500

206 12740845

L 21 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1146 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

ARTURO LUENGAS ALONZO
1146 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $133,0001 0.141 $145,800
$133,000Totals 0.141 $145,800$12,800

206 12650085

L 3 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1149 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

KYLE E. WOODWORTH
1149 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $109,1001 0.140 $123,600
$109,100Totals 0.140 $123,600$14,500

206 12740850

L 22 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1150 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

MARK A. BOOS
MERRI L. BOOS
12202 OLD RIVER RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9487

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $112,8001 0.141 $125,600
$112,800Totals 0.141 $125,600$12,800

206 12650080

L 2 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.141

1153 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

ARNOLD HANSEN
PAMELA HANSEN
1153 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $112,8001 0.140 $127,300

$112,800Totals 0.140 $127,300$14,500
206 12740855

L 23 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1156 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY D. SCHILSKY
1156 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $108,9001 0.102 $118,200
$108,900Totals 0.102 $118,200$9,300

206 12650075

L 1 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.101

1159 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

KERMIT L. BARNETT
SANDY K. BARNETT
1159 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.141 $0
$0Totals 0.141 $0$0

206 12650930

L 13 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.141

1201 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

WISCONSIN CORPORATION OF 
SEVEN
N2561 OLD HIGHWAY 16 RD
FALL RIVER  WI 53932-9638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $146,6001 0.094 $159,600
$146,600Totals 0.094 $159,600$13,000

206 12741415

S 1/2 L 23 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.095

1202 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

SAVANNA J. LUNDIN
GABRIELLE M. WARRENBURG
1202 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $107,2001 0.139 $119,900
$107,200Totals 0.139 $119,900$12,700

206 12651045

L 14 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.139

1209 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

THOMAS L. CROFT SR
1209 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $102,1001 0.096 $115,200
$102,100Totals 0.096 $115,200$13,100

206 12741420

N 1/2 L 23 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.096

1210 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH DREVDAHL
1210 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $95,1001 0.139 $107,800
$95,100Totals 0.139 $107,800$12,700

206 12651040

L 15 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.138

1213 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

ADAM W. SCHUMER
107 RIDGE DR
MOUNT HOREB  WI 53572-2205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 737 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $119,5001 0.158 $135,100

$119,500Totals 0.158 $135,100$15,600
206 12741425

L 17 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1216 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

KIMBERLY ANN MCCLAIN
1216 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $131,6001 0.138 $144,200
$131,600Totals 0.138 $144,200$12,600

206 12651035

L 16 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.137

1219 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

THE SECRETARY OF VETERANS 
AFFA
3401 W END AVE SUITE760W
NASHVILLE  TN 37203

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $95,4001 0.137 $108,000
$95,400Totals 0.137 $108,000$12,600

206 12651030

L 17 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.136

1223 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

CAROL A. HANSEN
3858 BEACON HILL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $107,7001 0.158 $123,300
$107,700Totals 0.158 $123,300$15,600

206 12741430

L 16 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.156

1224 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

GAIL E. KNOBLE
CHERI L. KOLLER
1224 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $127,2001 0.158 $142,800
$127,200Totals 0.158 $142,800$15,600

206 12741435

L 13 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.156

1226 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

CHARLES A. BELDING
1226 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $67,8001 0.135 $80,300
$67,800Totals 0.135 $80,300$12,500

206 12651025

L 18 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.135

1227 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $123,2001 0.158 $138,800
$123,200Totals 0.158 $138,800$15,600

206 12741440

L 12 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.156

1232 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER M. HILL
1232 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $165,9001 0.134 $178,400

$165,900Totals 0.134 $178,400$12,500
206 12651020

L 19 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.134

1233 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW W. CONKLIN
1233 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $90,9001 0.158 $106,500
$90,900Totals 0.158 $106,500$15,600

206 12741445

L 9 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.156

1236 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

PAULINE L. BAUER
1236 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $132,2001 0.133 $144,600
$132,200Totals 0.133 $144,600$12,400

206 12651015

L 20 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.133

1237 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

JESUS CERROS PALOS
1430 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $140,4001 0.158 $156,000
$140,400Totals 0.158 $156,000$15,600

206 12741450

L 8 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.156

1240 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

BERNADINE A. URBIN
1240 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $135,8001 0.132 $148,200
$135,800Totals 0.132 $148,200$12,400

206 12651010

L 21 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.132

1243 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDERIA C. MCCLINTON
1243 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $121,6001 0.158 $137,200
$121,600Totals 0.158 $137,200$15,600

206 12741455

L 5 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.156

1246 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

JEREMY KING
1246 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $111,1001 0.131 $123,400
$111,100Totals 0.131 $123,400$12,300

206 12651005

L 22 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.131

1247 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

NANCY L. GRAHAM
1247 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $153,7001 0.158 $169,300

$153,700Totals 0.158 $169,300$15,600
206 12741460

L 4 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.155

1252 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

SALVADOR ENRIQUEZ
1252 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $109,8001 0.130 $122,100
$109,800Totals 0.130 $122,100$12,300

206 12651000

L 23 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.130

1253 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

WENDY S. MARTIN
1253 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $144,1001 0.189 $161,300
$144,100Totals 0.189 $161,300$17,200

206 12741465

L 1 & E 23 FT L 2 SLATER & MARSDENS ADD

0.185

1256 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

JARED M. PETERS
1256 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $93,5001 0.129 $105,700
$93,500Totals 0.129 $105,700$12,200

206 12650995

L 24 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.129

1259 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL B. STIEN
1259 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $183,8001 0.280 $208,800
$183,800Totals 0.280 $208,800$25,000

206 12660120

UNPL LAND BEG AT NE COR HACKETT & NORTH ST, 
TH NLY 109.27 FT, TH ELY 112.5 FT, TH SLY 109.27 
FT, TH WLY 112.5 FT TO POB

0.281

1309 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

BARBARA L. FULL
9501 S CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $121,5001 0.156 $138,400
$121,500Totals 0.156 $138,400$16,900

206 12730795

N 66 FT OF E 103 FT OF L 1 STARRS ADD

0.156

1310 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

JUSTIN M. MADELY
1310 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $137,9001 0.129 $150,100
$137,900Totals 0.129 $150,100$12,200

206 12660115

UNPL LAND BEG E LE HACKETT ST 109.27 FT N OF 
N LE NORTH ST, TH N 50 FT, TH E 112.5 FT PLL 
OLYMPIAN BLVD, TH S 50 FT, TH W 112.5 FT TO P O 

0.129

1315 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL R POPOVICS REVOCABLE 
T
C/O MICHAEL R. POPOVICS
W6272 CROSSCUT RD
PHILLIPS, WI 54555-7924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $161,0001 0.167 $177,400

$161,000Totals 0.167 $177,400$16,400
206 12730800

S 55 FT OF E 132 FT OF L 2 STARRS ADD

0.167

1316 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL T. MEADE
MARY A. MEADE
2524 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $153,3001 0.129 $165,500
$153,300Totals 0.129 $165,500$12,200

206 12660110

UNPL LAND BEG E LE HACKETT ST 159.27 FT N OF 
N LE NORTH ST, TH N 50 FT, TH E 112.5 FT PLL 
OLYMPIAN BLVD, TH S 50 FT, TH W 112.5 FT TO P O 

0.128

1319 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

MARY M. MILLER
1319 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $139,5001 0.167 $155,900
$139,500Totals 0.167 $155,900$16,400

206 12730805

N 55 FT OF S 110 FT OF E 132 FT OF L 2 STARRS 
ADD

0.167

1320 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $151,5001 0.129 $163,700
$151,500Totals 0.129 $163,700$12,200

206 12660105

UNPL LAND BEG 219.4 FT S OF SE COR OLYMPIAN 
BLVD AND HACKETT ST, TH E PLL OLYMPIAN BLVD 
112.5 FT, TH S 50 FT, TH W 112.5 FT TO HACKETT 

0.128

1323 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

SARAH J. GOIFFON
NATHAN SHARPE
1323 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $91,6001 0.167 $108,000
$91,600Totals 0.167 $108,000$16,400

206 12730810

N 55 FT OF E 132 FT OF L 2 STARRS ADD

0.167

1326 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

GLEN DAVIS
KATHLEEN DAVIS
1326 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $98,2001 0.129 $110,400
$98,200Totals 0.129 $110,400$12,200

206 12660100

UNPL LAND BEG 169.4 FT S OF SE COR OLYMPIAN 
BLVD AND HACKETT ST, TH E PLL OLYMPIAN BLVD 
112.5 FT, TH S 50 FT, TH W 112.5 FT TO HACKETT 

0.128

1327 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL F. BOTTOMS
1327 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $99,0001 0.182 $116,600
$99,000Totals 0.182 $116,600$17,600

206 12730815

L 116 BALMORAL HTS

0.182

1332 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

DLF I  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $133,3001 0.129 $145,500

$133,300Totals 0.129 $145,500$12,200
206 12660095

UNPL LAND BEG 119.4 FT S OF SE COR OLYMPIAN 
BLVD AND HACKETT ST, TH E PLL OLYMPIAN BLVD 
112.5 FT, TH S 50 FT, TH W 112.5 FT TO HACKETT 

0.128

1335 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

TANNER ACKERBERG
1335 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $93,1001 0.192 $111,900
$93,100Totals 0.192 $111,900$18,800

206 12730975

L 107 BALMORAL HTS

0.192

1354 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW D. BROWN
TRESSY M. BROWN
3655 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $83,3001 0.419 $107,500
$83,300Totals 0.419 $107,500$24,200

206 12730980

L 106 BALMORAL HTS EXC S 67 FT OF THE W 8 FT 
THEREOF

0.419

1360 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

KIM E. OLSON
1360 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4277

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $232,0001 0.328 $260,100
$232,000Totals 0.328 $260,100$28,100

206 12730987

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 94 BEING PART OF LOTS 104 & 
108 BALMORAL HTS

0.327

1402 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

LAWRENCE & HELEN HECKLE LIVING
C/O MARK HECKLE
2223 SUMMERWOOD DR
LAYTON, UT 84040-3108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $149,1001 0.167 $165,500
$149,100Totals 0.167 $165,500$16,400

206 12730990

L 109 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1410 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

JOEL FRISBEE
JEAN FRISBEE
1410 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $148,5001 0.167 $164,900
$148,500Totals 0.167 $164,900$16,400

206 12730995

L 110 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1414 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

DAYETTE A. LINDAAS
1414 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $177,4001 0.152 $192,500
$177,400Totals 0.152 $192,500$15,100

206 12731000

L 111 BALMORAL HTS

0.152

1420 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD DIXON
JENNELL DIXON
1420 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,900 $87,9001 0.185 $105,800

$87,900Totals 0.185 $105,800$17,900
206 12731005

L 112 BALMORAL HTS

0.185

1426 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

FREDANN T. ALEXANDER
1426 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $132,4001 0.248 $155,200
$132,400Totals 0.248 $155,200$22,800

206 12731010

L 113 BALMORAL HTS

0.247

1432 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS A. FUELLEMAN
HARRIET A. FUELLEMAN
1432 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $142,5001 0.252 $165,500
$142,500Totals 0.252 $165,500$23,000

206 12731015

L 114 BALMORAL HTS

0.250

1440 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

LUELLEN REVOC TRUST
C/O NORMAN LUELLEN
1440 HACKETT ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $86,6001 0.137 $100,500
$86,600Totals 0.137 $100,500$13,900

206 12731020

S 45.5 FT OF E 130 FT L 8 STARRS ADD

0.136

1448 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

BRANDON ABRAHAM
1448 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $75,5001 0.140 $89,600
$75,500Totals 0.140 $89,600$14,100

206 12731025

S 47 FT OF THE N 91 FT OF E 130 FT OF L 8 STARRS 
ADD

0.140

1450 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

MEGHAN L. JENSEN
1450 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $82,6001 0.131 $95,900
$82,600Totals 0.131 $95,900$13,300

206 12731030

N 44 OF E 130 FT L 8 STARRS ADD

0.131

1452 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

GLORIA HERNANDEZ
1452 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $122,3001 0.172 $139,400
$122,300Totals 0.172 $139,400$17,100

206 12660700

UNPL LAND COM 70 FT SOUTH OF E/W C/L SEC 26 
ON E LE HACKETT ST, TH SLY 60 FT, TH ELY 125 FT, 
TH NLY 60 FT, TH WLY 125 FT TO POB

0.172

1453 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

THERESA MAZUC
1453 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4263

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $99,2001 0.201 $118,700

$99,200Totals 0.201 $118,700$19,500
206 12660695

UNPL LAND COM ON E LE HACKETT ST ON E AND W 
C/L SEC 26, TH ELY ON SD C/L 125 FT, TH SLY PLL 
HACKETT 70 FT, TH WLY 125 FT, TH NLY 70 FT TO P 

0.201

1457 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

JERRY W. SMITH
PATTY A. SMITH
1457 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4263

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $132,1001 0.115 $148,400
$132,100Totals 0.115 $148,400$16,300

206 12720980

LOTS 1 & 2 PLEASANT VIEW ADD

0.115

1502 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

ANJANETTE M. AUMANN
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $126,1001 0.279 $149,800
$126,100Totals 0.279 $149,800$23,700

206 12670003

LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 103-105, EXCEPT THE NE 60 
FT BY 16 FT CONVEYED TO LOT 1 IN PLAT OF 
SURVEY DATED 3/18/2004

0.280

1503 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

FLOYD N. JOHNSON
CASEY K. JOHNSON
5237 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8827

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $214,5001 0.207 $232,800
$214,500Totals 0.207 $232,800$18,300

206 12670005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26, PGS 103-105, AND THE NE 60 FT 
BY 16 FT OF LOT 2, CONVEYED IN PLAT OF SURVEY 
DATED 3/18/2004

0.207

1509 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

TAMARA L. TALLEY
1509 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400
$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500

206 12670006

UNIT 10 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1511 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD ARMSTRONG
11105 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400
$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500

206 12670007

UNIT 9 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1513 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

THOMAS V. PEARSON
1513 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $89,8001 0.140 $105,300
$89,800Totals 0.140 $105,300$15,500

206 12720985

L 10 OSBORNS SUBD

0.141

1514 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

CARLSON REALTY I  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400

$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500
206 12670008

UNIT 8 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1515 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT & BARBARA IHDE REV 
TRUS
4131 CREST RIDGE LN
BOILING SPRINGS  SC 29316-7480

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400
$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500

206 12670009

UNIT 7 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1517 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM O. CARPENTER
1517 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $101,7001 0.140 $117,200
$101,700Totals 0.140 $117,200$15,500

206 12720990

L 9 OSBORNS SUBD

0.141

1518 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM I CHRYST REVOCABLE TRU
1518 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $149,9001 0.000 $166,400
$149,900Totals 0.000 $166,400$16,500

206 12670010

UNIT 6 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1519 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD H. LENZ
IDA JEAN LENZ
1519 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400
$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500

206 12670011

UNIT 5 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1521 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

ANN L. WILLIAMS
1521 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $152,0001 0.000 $168,500
$152,000Totals 0.000 $168,500$16,500

206 12670012

UNIT 4 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1523 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

GEORGIA J JONES AKA JANE JONES
1523 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $125,7001 0.140 $141,200
$125,700Totals 0.140 $141,200$15,500

206 12720995

L 6 OSBORNS SUBD

0.141

1524 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

KELLIE J. BRICKSON
1524 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $150,6001 0.000 $167,100

$150,600Totals 0.000 $167,100$16,500
206 12670013

UNIT 3 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1525 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD A. KUBLY JR
1525 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400
$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500

206 12670014

UNIT 2 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1527 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

STEVEN H. FERGER
LYNN M. FERGER
1527 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $147,9001 0.000 $164,400
$147,900Totals 0.000 $164,400$16,500

206 12670016

UNIT 1 FAIRWAY COURT CONDOMINIUMS

0.973

1529 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

DENNIS G. PETERSON ET AL
607 W 12TH ST
MARSHFIELD  WI 54449-4037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $130,4001 0.191 $150,200
$130,400Totals 0.191 $150,200$19,800

206 12721000

PART L 5 OSBORNS SUBD COM AT SE COR L 5, TH 
WLY 119.64 FT, TH NLY 71.16 FT, TH NELY 77.01 FT, 
TH SELY 89.30 FT, TH SLY 12.35 FT TO POB

0.191

1534 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

AARON ASPERHEIM
CHAR ASPERHEIM
1534 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $162,7001 0.271 $187,100
$162,700Totals 0.271 $187,100$24,400

206 12720870

L 22 OSBORNS SUB & THE N 126.77 FT OF TH E 29 
FT OF LOTS 5,6&7 OF HILLS SUB

0.271

1602 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 27

THE HO MING FONG REVOCABLE 
TRU
1602 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 125.000 $0
$0Totals 125.000 $0$0

206 12660645

B 6 NEW SCHOOL ADD & LOTS 18 THRU 24 BLVD 
BLOCK DOWS ADD - GOLF COURSE ALSO PART OF 
LOTS 106 & 107 ROCKVIEW ADD D A F; COM AT THE 

134.219

1611 Hackett St

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $192,3001 0.104 $200,600
$192,300Totals 0.104 $200,600$8,300

206 13640467

LOT 1 CSM VOL 41 PGS 12, 13 & 14

0.104

312 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 36

CARL J. BROSKE
312 HANCOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,200 $58,9001 0.095 $66,100

$58,900Totals 0.095 $66,100$7,200
206 13640580

S 42 FT OF LOTS 20 & 21 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.095

319 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 36

BOBBIE JEAN HYLER REVOCABLE TR
509 S GATLIN ST
OKOLONA  MS 38860-1830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $123,4001 0.202 $136,900
$123,400Totals 0.202 $136,900$13,500

206 13640680

L 20 AND 21 ATHLETIC PARK ADD EX THE S 42 FT

0.203

325 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY A. GRUBER
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $137,7001 0.208 $148,500
$137,700Totals 0.208 $148,500$10,800

206 13640470

LOT 2 CSM 837920 V 5 PG 148, 149, 150

0.208

326 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 36

LIZ MELANIE SANCHEZ MARTINEZ
326 HANCOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $235,8001 0.359 $267,000
$235,800Totals 0.359 $267,000$31,200

206 21940870

L 1 B 8 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.359

2261 Harmony Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD R & ALICE G COORDES REV
2261 HARMONY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $211,9001 0.330 $241,400
$211,900Totals 0.330 $241,400$29,500

206 21940850

L 3 B 9 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.331

2262 Harmony Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID J. MCKEE
CHERYL E. MCKEE
2262 HARMONY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $123,8001 0.067 $129,900
$123,800Totals 0.067 $129,900$6,100

206 13650720

L 2 MESSERS SUB BEING PART B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.067

312 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DLF   LLC
C/O DAVID L. FROEMMING
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER, WI 53190

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $270,8001 0.222 $283,900
$270,800Totals 0.222 $283,900$13,100

206 13650725

L 3 B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.226

318 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GEORGE M. PANTUSO
318 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $118,9001 0.290 $135,200

$118,900Totals 0.290 $135,200$16,300
206 13660100

N 48 FT OF E 1/2 L 2 & L 3 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.290

410 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

URSA L. MAHAN-WORLDS
410 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $73,7001 0.080 $80,700
$73,700Totals 0.080 $80,700$7,000

206 13660147

L 1 CSM VOL 20 PGS 186-187

0.081

411 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES A & PENNY S RICHARDS REV
2723 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.268 $0
$0Totals 0.268 $0$0

206 13660235

L 14 & S 16.5 FT L 13 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.268

417 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROCK COUNTY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
916 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $95,6001 0.164 $105,700
$95,600Totals 0.164 $105,700$10,100

206 13660230

N 50.57 FT L 13 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.164

423 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,500 $1,194,9002 0.435 $1,275,400
$1,194,900Totals 0.435 $1,275,400$80,500

206 13660112

THE N 33 FT OF L 4 &  L 5 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT AND 
AN EASEMENT FOR DRIVEWAY PURPOSES OVER  
THE S 14 FT OF THE N 47 OF FT L 4

0.435

430 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

430 HARRISON  LLC
513 S MONROE ST
MONTICELLO  WI 53570-9407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,900 $77,1002 0.215 $117,000
$77,100Totals 0.215 $117,000$39,900

206 13660225

L 12 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.218

431 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SALVADOR VALLES
1157 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $156,5001 0.222 $169,600
$156,500Totals 0.222 $169,600$13,100

206 13660220

L 11 & THE S 2.14 FT OF THE W 90 FT L 10 B 11 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.223

437 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LIUSONG SU
135 W DIMOND BLVD STE 119
ANCHORAGE  AK 99515-1907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,200 $229,3001 0.079 $235,500

$229,300Totals 0.079 $235,500$6,200
206 13660215

PART L 10 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM 132 FT S OF 
THE NW COR L 9 B 11 O P, TH ELY 90 FT, TH NLY 36 
FT, TH WLY 30FT, TH NLY 3 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH 

0.079

441 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ZAK GOWMAN
441 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $158,2001 0.180 $170,600
$158,200Totals 0.180 $170,600$12,400

206 13660585

PART LOTS 15 & 16 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM SW 
COR L 16, TH NLY 80 FT, TH ELY 98.25 FT M/L, TH 
SLY 80 FT, TH WLY 98.25 FT M/L TO POB

0.180

603 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RALPH L TLACHAC REV TRUST  DTD
925 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $194,0001 0.212 $206,900
$194,000Totals 0.212 $206,900$12,900

206 13660505

E 1/2 LOTS 1&2 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

604 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RALPH L TLACHAC REV TRUST  DTD
925 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $187,8001 0.167 $198,100
$187,800Totals 0.167 $198,100$10,300

206 13660685

N 52 FT L 15 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.167

609 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN YURKEW
PENNY YURKEW
609 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $133,3001 0.251 $147,800
$133,300Totals 0.251 $147,800$14,500

206 13660510

L 3 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT, INCLUDING THE S 12 FT 
OF L 4

0.254

616 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACLYN M. KOLODZIEJ
616 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $261,7001 0.212 $274,300
$261,700Totals 0.212 $274,300$12,600

206 13660680

L 14 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

617 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TREVOR JOHN PORTER
TAMMY KRISTEN VIRGIN
617 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $203,4001 0.174 $214,100
$203,400Totals 0.174 $214,100$10,700

206 13660515

L 4 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT, EXCEPT THE S 12 FT

0.176

622 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL JAMES GONZALES
ERIN TAYLOR YENSER
622 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $259,2001 0.212 $271,800

$259,200Totals 0.212 $271,800$12,600
206 13660675

L 13 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

625 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LATAYA FIU
625 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $229,7001 0.212 $242,300
$229,700Totals 0.212 $242,300$12,600

206 13660520

L 5 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

628 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AUSTIN WILSON
ERICA R. BRENDEMUEHL
628 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $135,0001 0.212 $147,600
$135,000Totals 0.212 $147,600$12,600

206 13660670

L 12 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

629 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TIMOTHY J. TYLER
629 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $167,7001 0.106 $174,500
$167,700Totals 0.106 $174,500$6,800

206 13660665

S 33 FT L 11 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.106

635 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JENNIFER ESPERANZA
PAUL DIONNE
635 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $286,5001 0.212 $299,100
$286,500Totals 0.212 $299,100$12,600

206 13660525

L 6 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

636 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEITH LUSTIG
636 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $119,8001 0.106 $126,600
$119,800Totals 0.106 $126,600$6,800

206 13660660

N 33 FT L 11 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT EXC R/W S 5 FT 
FOR DRVWY AND ALSO R/W N 5 FT OF S 33 FT FOR 
DRVWY

0.108

637 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JONATHAN E. URISH
AMANDA E. URISH
2609 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $158,1001 0.163 $168,800
$158,100Totals 0.163 $168,800$10,700

206 13660655

PART L 10 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW COR L 10, 
TH ELY 140.25 FT, TH NLY 20 FT, TH WLY 35 FT, TH 
NLY 40 FT, TH WLY 105.25 FT TO POB

0.163

643 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KIEL J. JOHNSON
643 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $179,7002 0.177 $191,400

$179,700Totals 0.177 $191,400$11,700
206 13660650

PART LOTS 9 & 10 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM NW 
COR L 9, TH SLY 72 FT, TH ELY 105.25 FT, TH NLY 
72 FT, TH WLY 105.25 FT TO POB

0.177

649 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $201,3001 0.108 $209,700
$201,300Totals 0.108 $209,700$8,400

206 13670190

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE COR 
L 1, TH NLY 89 FT, TH WLY 53 FT, TH SLY 89 FT, TH 
ELY 53 FT TO POB

0.108

702 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOY BOARDMAN
702 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $131,2001 0.075 $137,600
$131,200Totals 0.075 $137,600$6,400

206 13670350

PART L 15 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR L 15, 
TH ELY 77.79 FT, TH SLY 42 FT, TH WLY 77.79 FT, 
TH NLY 42 FT TO POB

0.075

709 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PATRICIA L. ZODY
ROBERT A. LAFLEUR
709 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5529

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $136,5001 0.094 $143,600
$136,500Totals 0.094 $143,600$7,100

206 13670195

PART L 2 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR L 2, TH 
WLY 97 FT, TH SLY 42 FT, TH ELY 97 FT, TH NLY 42 
FT TO POB

0.094

710 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AMY L. SARNO
710 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $146,9001 0.212 $159,500
$146,900Totals 0.212 $159,500$12,600

206 13670200

L3 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

716 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JULIE A WATSON REV TRUST OF 20
716 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $179,1001 0.170 $190,400
$179,100Totals 0.170 $190,400$11,300

206 13670345

W 112 FT L 14 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.170

717 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KATHRYN D. LINNENBERG
WILLIAM R. RIPLEY
717 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5529

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $286,1001 0.212 $298,700
$286,100Totals 0.212 $298,700$12,600

206 13670205

L 4 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

722 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CARL P. LANGE
CHRISTINE C. LANGE
722 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$12,600 $213,1001 0.212 $225,700

$213,100Totals 0.212 $225,700$12,600
206 13670210

L 5 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

730 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANTONIO BOLANOS AGUILAR
MORGAN A. BOLANOS AGUILAR
730 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $201,3001 0.421 $222,200
$201,300Totals 0.421 $222,200$20,900

206 13670335

LOTS 12 & 13 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.431

731 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEVIN M. LARSON
NICOLETTE B. MEISTER
731 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5529

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $133,3001 0.212 $145,900
$133,300Totals 0.212 $145,900$12,600

206 13670215

L 6 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

734 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LESLIE L. WILLIAMS
734 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $241,0001 0.219 $254,000
$241,000Totals 0.219 $254,000$13,000

206 13670330

L 11 & S 2 FT L 10 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.222

735 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SHANNON M. FIE
735 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5529

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $161,9001 0.161 $171,900
$161,900Totals 0.161 $171,900$10,000

206 13670220

S 50 FT L 7 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

742 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ELIZABETH E. BREWER
742 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $138,2001 0.206 $150,500
$138,200Totals 0.206 $150,500$12,300

206 13670325

N 63.5 FT L 10 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.209

743 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANGELA G. LUECK
CURTIS J. LUECK
743 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5529

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $126,4001 0.227 $140,300
$126,400Totals 0.227 $140,300$13,900

206 13670225

L 8 EXCEPT THE W 25 FT & N 15.5 FT L 7 B 18 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.228

748 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $162,6002 0.141 $173,800

$162,600Totals 0.141 $173,800$11,200
206 13670320

W 91.25 FT L 9 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.141

749 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

THE JERRY AVAKIAN REVOCABLE 
TR
749 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $144,1001 0.118 $153,500
$144,100Totals 0.118 $153,500$9,400

206 13670650

E 78.25 FT L 1 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.120

804 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM MEYER
DANIELLE AXELSON
804 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,700 $110,8001 0.050 $115,500
$110,800Totals 0.050 $115,500$4,700

206 13670840

PT LOTS 15 & 16 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 57 FT N 
OF SW COR L 16, TH ELY 66 FT, TH NLY 33 FT, TH 
WLY 66 FT, TH SLY 33 FT TO POB AND RIGHT TO 

0.050

807 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

C & L BENNETT PROPERTY 
MANAGEM
529 MAIDEN ST
MINERAL POINT  WI 53565-1420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $150,6001 0.212 $163,200
$150,600Totals 0.212 $163,200$12,600

206 13670655

L 2 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

810 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN BOARDMAN
WOON BOARDMAN
1110 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $85,9001 0.080 $92,800
$85,900Totals 0.080 $92,800$6,900

206 13670835

S 5 FT L 14, & W 66 FT OF N 42.32 FT L 15 B 14 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.081

811 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CARLOS M. MARTINEZ PINA
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $149,3001 0.212 $161,900
$149,300Totals 0.212 $161,900$12,600

206 13670660

L 3 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

816 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

REYNALDO CONTRERAS
816 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $114,9001 0.135 $123,400
$114,900Totals 0.135 $123,400$8,500

206 13670830

N 42 FT OF S 47 FT L 14 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.135

817 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESS D. STAVN
817 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$7,800 $149,5001 0.122 $157,300

$149,500Totals 0.122 $157,300$7,800
206 13670825

S 19 FT L 13 & N 19 FT L 14 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.124

821 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 653
BELOIT  WI 53512-0653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $163,6001 0.151 $173,000
$163,600Totals 0.151 $173,000$9,400

206 13670820

N 47.16 FT L 13 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.153

823 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LUIS AQUINO DELGADO
1045 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $148,4001 0.212 $161,000
$148,400Totals 0.212 $161,000$12,600

206 13670665

L 4 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

824 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACOB STOCKER
824 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $133,9001 0.212 $146,500
$133,900Totals 0.212 $146,500$12,600

206 13670670

L 5 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

830 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW J. BOURIL
KRISTI BOURIL
778 E AZALEA TER
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $28,8001 0.212 $41,400
$28,800Totals 0.212 $41,400$12,600

206 13670815

L 12 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

831 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $129,7001 0.193 $141,400
$129,700Totals 0.193 $141,400$11,700

206 13670810

S 60.16 FT L 11 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.193

835 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRUCE E. PETERSON
835 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $104,4001 0.212 $117,000
$104,400Totals 0.212 $117,000$12,600

206 13670675

L 6 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

836 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHRIS BYRNS
SHELLY BYRNS
836 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$14,600 $105,1001 0.254 $119,700

$105,100Totals 0.254 $119,700$14,600
206 13670680

L 7 EX N 8 FT OF W 50 FT & S 32 FT OF E 90.25 FT L 
8 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.253

842 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH A. NORMINGTON ET AL
842 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $01 0.244 $14,200
$0Totals 0.244 $14,200$14,200

206 13670805

L 10, S 4 FT L 9, & N 6 FT L 11 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.247

845 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

STEVEN C. PETERSON
1452 S ELLSWORTH RD
MESA  AZ 85209-3700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $144,0001 0.115 $153,100
$144,000Totals 0.115 $153,100$9,100

206 13670800

W 81.25 FT OF N 62.16 FT L 9 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.117

849 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL R. BRACE
MICHELLE L. BRACE
849 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $83,5001 0.083 $90,000
$83,500Totals 0.083 $90,000$6,500

206 13670690

E 90.25 FT OF N 40 FT L 8 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.083

850 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRAUER TRUST NO 2005
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.638 $0
$0Totals 0.638 $0$0

206 13680266

LOTS 14, 15 & 16 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.645

901 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

THE CHURCH OF THE LIVING GOD  
901 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $81,9001 0.077 $88,700
$81,900Totals 0.077 $88,700$6,800

206 13680170

N 15 FT OF E 70.13 FT L 1 & S 33 FT OF E 70.13 FT L 
2 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.077

906 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSHUA D. BENT
PO BOX 102
JUDA  WI 53550-0102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,800 $82,0001 0.053 $86,800
$82,000Totals 0.053 $86,800$4,800

206 13680176

N 33 FT OF E 70.13 FT L 2 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.053

910 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSHUA ALBERT HINZPETER
CHRISTINA ANNE MOJEIKO
3474 S MILL GROVE RD
PEARL CITY  IL 61062-9009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $166,6001 0.212 $179,200

$166,600Totals 0.212 $179,200$12,600
206 13680180

L 3 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

914 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN GUILFOYLE BAILLIE
ANNA NOVIKOVA
914 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $140,2001 0.212 $152,800
$140,200Totals 0.212 $152,800$12,600

206 13680185

L 4 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

920 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $94,3001 0.212 $106,900
$94,300Totals 0.212 $106,900$12,600

206 13680365

L 13 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

921 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARIA R. RAMOS-MONROY
921 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $121,1001 0.106 $127,900
$121,100Totals 0.106 $127,900$6,800

206 13680360

S 1/2 L 12 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.106

927 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARK V. WALTON
THERESA A. JOHNSON
1621 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $125,6001 0.106 $132,400
$125,600Totals 0.106 $132,400$6,800

206 13680190

S 1/2 L 5 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.106

928 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $84,9001 0.106 $91,700
$84,900Totals 0.106 $91,700$6,800

206 13680195

N 1/2 L 5 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.106

930 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $01 0.106 $6,800
$0Totals 0.106 $6,800$6,800

206 13680355

N 1/2 L 12 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.106

931 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RX REAL ESTATE GROUP  LLC
333 LOWVILLE RD
RIO  WI 53960-9437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $149,8001 0.212 $162,400

$149,800Totals 0.212 $162,400$12,600
206 13680200

L 6 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

936 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $02 0.212 $22,700
$0Totals 0.212 $22,700$22,700

206 13680350

L 11 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.215

937 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RX REAL ESTATE GROUP  LLC
333 LOWVILLE RD
RIO  WI 53960-9437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $146,2001 0.212 $158,800
$146,200Totals 0.212 $158,800$12,600

206 13680205

L 7 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

942 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFREY A. MCKEE
VICKEY T. MCKEE
942 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $124,6001 0.139 $134,800
$124,600Totals 0.139 $134,800$10,200

206 13680210

E 92.83 FT L 8 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.141

948 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SEAN MCKEE
948 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $86,4001 0.138 $96,600
$86,400Totals 0.138 $96,600$10,200

206 13680955

E 91.08 FT L 2 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.139

1004 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AGUSTIN MONROY
LUCIA MONROY
1004 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $112,6001 0.188 $124,700
$112,600Totals 0.188 $124,700$12,100

206 13680960

L 3  EXCEPT THE S 30 FT OF THE W 50 FT & S 3 FT L 
4 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.188

1010 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY MACNEES
XANDRIA DREKSLER
1010 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $107,9001 0.204 $120,100
$107,900Totals 0.204 $120,100$12,200

206 13680965

N 63 FT L 4 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.205

1016 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW J. BOURIL
KRISTI BOURIL
778 E AZALEA TER
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $110,7001 0.214 $123,400

$110,700Totals 0.214 $123,400$12,700
206 13680970

L 5 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1022 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DALE B. WOLF
1713 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $89,6001 0.107 $96,500
$89,600Totals 0.107 $96,500$6,900

206 13680975

S 1/2 L 6 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.107

1028 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MOISES MATIAS
ROSALINA MENDOZA
1028 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $76,6001 0.107 $83,500
$76,600Totals 0.107 $83,500$6,900

206 13680980

N 1/2 L 6 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.107

1030 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RALPH L. VERNON
MARIA M. VERNON
739 N HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $100,4001 0.214 $113,100
$100,400Totals 0.214 $113,100$12,700

206 13680985

L 7 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1036 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARYANNE PERRING
1036 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $120,6001 0.214 $133,300
$120,600Totals 0.214 $133,300$12,700

206 13681300

L 28 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1037 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FLORENCIA RAMIREZ
1037 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $101,1001 0.214 $113,800
$101,100Totals 0.214 $113,800$12,700

206 13680990

L 8 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1042 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CRECANSIO ROGEL
MARIA ROGEL
1042 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $105,1001 0.142 $114,000
$105,100Totals 0.142 $114,000$8,900

206 13681295

L 3 E D ADAMS SIXTH SUBD

0.142

1043 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

L&L RILEY PROPERTIES  LLC
2010 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $83,6001 0.142 $92,500

$83,600Totals 0.142 $92,500$8,900
206 13681290

L 2 E D ADAMS SIXTH SUBD

0.142

1047 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TOMMIE G. RUCKER
MARY L. RUCKER
1129 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $96,7001 0.214 $109,400
$96,700Totals 0.214 $109,400$12,700

206 13680995

L 9 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1100 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LEONARD ZIMMERMAN
VERONICA ZIMMERMAN
1100 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $97,9001 0.214 $110,600
$97,900Totals 0.214 $110,600$12,700

206 13681000

L 10 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1106 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VICTOR A. HIRST SR
1106 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $177,9001 0.356 $196,700
$177,900Totals 0.356 $196,700$18,800

206 13681285

L 25 B 10 WHEELERS ADD & L 1 E D ADAMS SIXTH 
SUB

0.356

1107 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NADINE HOGLUND
1107 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $152,5001 0.162 $162,500
$152,500Totals 0.162 $162,500$10,000

206 13681005

S 50 FT L 11 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1110 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TALLIE STROMMEN
APRIL HARPER
1110 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $101,5001 0.214 $114,200
$101,500Totals 0.214 $114,200$12,700

206 13681275

L 24 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1113 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AUSTIN EDWARD TYLER
1113 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $85,8001 0.133 $94,200
$85,800Totals 0.133 $94,200$8,400

206 13681010

N 16 FT L 11 & S 25 FT L 12 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.133

1116 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROGER M. STOUT
MAXINE S. STOUT
1116 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $132,2001 0.162 $142,200

$132,200Totals 0.162 $142,200$10,000
206 13681270

L 4 E D ADAMS FOURTH SUBD

0.162

1119 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EUSEBLO GUARANEROS
LETECIA MORON
1119 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $71,0001 0.133 $79,400
$71,000Totals 0.133 $79,400$8,400

206 13681015

N 41 FT L 12 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.133

1120 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DALE B. WOLF
1713 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $124,9001 0.162 $134,900
$124,900Totals 0.162 $134,900$10,000

206 13681265

L 3 E D ADAMS FOURTH SUBD

0.162

1123 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

VERONICA M. TUTTLE
1123 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $99,1001 0.214 $111,800
$99,100Totals 0.214 $111,800$12,700

206 13681020

L 13 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1126 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JUAN MAR
KARINA MAR
1126 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $111,2001 0.162 $121,200
$111,200Totals 0.162 $121,200$10,000

206 13681260

L 2 E D ADAMS FOURTH SUBD

0.162

1129 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TOMMIE G. RUCKER
1129 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $116,2001 0.214 $128,900
$116,200Totals 0.214 $128,900$12,700

206 13681025

L 14 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1132 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DENNIS L. EITHUN
LEANNE EITHUN
602 GUNDERSON ST
MADISON  WI 53714-2932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $110,7001 0.162 $120,700
$110,700Totals 0.162 $120,700$10,000

206 13681255

L 1 E D ADAMS FOURTH SUBD

0.162

1133 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROGER A. FABER
1133 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $114,9001 0.162 $124,900

$114,900Totals 0.162 $124,900$10,000
206 13681030

S 50 FT L 15 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1138 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE M. ESQUIVEL
1138 1/2 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $103,8001 0.162 $113,800
$103,800Totals 0.162 $113,800$10,000

206 13681250

S 50 FT L 20 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1139 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SILVINO T. RAMOS
SOLEDAD A. RAMOS
1139 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $117,2001 0.162 $127,200
$117,200Totals 0.162 $127,200$10,000

206 13681035

N 16 FT L 15 & S 34 FT L 16 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1142 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JORGE BRUNO
SANDRA BRUNO
1142 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5444

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $92,7001 0.162 $102,700
$92,700Totals 0.162 $102,700$10,000

206 13681245

S 36 FT L 19 & N 14 FT L 20 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1143 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FANY PRAXEDIS
6712 N DRAKE AVE
LINCOLNWOOD  IL 60712-3708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,600 $72,4001 0.071 $78,000
$72,400Totals 0.071 $78,000$5,600

206 13681040

PART LOTS 16 & 17 B 9 WHEELERS ADD COM 34 FT 
N OF SE COR L 16, TH NLY 33 FT, TH WLY 94.66 FT, 
TH SLY 33 FT, TH ELY 94.66 FT TO POB

0.071

1146 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $96,8001 0.162 $106,800
$96,800Totals 0.162 $106,800$10,000

206 13681240

S 20 FT L 18 & N 30 FT L 19 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1149 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GILBERTO ROSALES CHAIDEZ
1149 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $95,2001 0.091 $101,100
$95,200Totals 0.091 $101,100$5,900

206 13681235

L 18 B 10 WHEELERS ADD EX S 20 FT

0.090

1153 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GLORIA J. STONE
1153 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $98,2001 0.279 $114,200

$98,200Totals 0.279 $114,200$16,000
206 12560280

N 36 FT L 21 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD INC 
PARCEL A & B (FKA L 20 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH 
ADD) OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 6/13/13 AS DOC 

0.279

1211 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELICA VARGAS
1211 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $109,7001 0.127 $118,000
$109,700Totals 0.127 $118,000$8,300

206 12560270

L 4 MERRYS SEC SUBD

0.127

1221 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALFONSO JIMENEZ
1225 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $107,3001 0.127 $115,600
$107,300Totals 0.127 $115,600$8,300

206 12560265

L 3 MERRYS SEC SUBD

0.127

1225 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALFONSO JIMENEZ
1225 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $100,9001 0.127 $109,200
$100,900Totals 0.127 $109,200$8,300

206 12560260

L 2 MERRYS SEC SUBD

0.127

1229 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FELIPE R. LOPEZ
MARIA E. RAMIREZ
1229 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $93,3001 0.150 $101,000
$93,300Totals 0.150 $101,000$7,700

206 12560055

THE N 50 FT OF L 6 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.150

1232 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARTURO LOPEZ
CARMEN MEDINA
1232 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $134,0001 0.127 $142,300
$134,000Totals 0.127 $142,300$8,300

206 12560255

L 1 MERRYS SEC SUBD

0.127

1233 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICK J POKEL REVOCABLE TRUS
PO BOX 1992
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1992

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $100,5001 0.152 $110,200
$100,500Totals 0.152 $110,200$9,700

206 12560250

S 56 FT L 16 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.152

1237 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BAINS REAL ESTATE  LLC
2293 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $113,1001 0.170 $122,700

$113,100Totals 0.170 $122,700$9,600
206 12560060

L 7 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1238 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEGGY L. FLOYD
1238 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $84,6001 0.094 $90,900
$84,600Totals 0.094 $90,900$6,300

206 12560245

S 25 FT L 15 & N 6 FT L 16 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH 
ADD

0.094

1241 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PABLO A. YERENA-GUZMAN
1241 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $114,8001 0.170 $124,400
$114,800Totals 0.170 $124,400$9,600

206 12560065

L 8 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

70.000

1244 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERTO A. AYALA
15507 HICKORY LN
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-8808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $59,5001 0.094 $65,800
$59,500Totals 0.094 $65,800$6,300

206 12560240

N 31 FT L 15 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.094

1245 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAFAEL REYES BAUTISTA
1245 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $01 0.170 $8,500
$0Totals 0.170 $8,500$8,500

206 12560070

L 9 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1248 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIETA PEREZ
1254 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $108,7001 0.170 $119,400
$108,700Totals 0.170 $119,400$10,700

206 12560235

L 14 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1249 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RJK PROPERTIES  LLC
N1921 COUNTY RD OK
JUDA  WI 53550-9730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $89,9001 0.170 $98,400
$89,900Totals 0.170 $98,400$8,500

206 12560075

L 10 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1254 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIETA PEREZ
1254 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.152 $0

$0Totals 0.152 $0$0
206 12560230

S 50 FT L 13 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.152

1255 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $155,5001 0.108 $164,700
$155,500Totals 0.108 $164,700$9,200

206 12560080

E 66 FT L 11 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.106

1260 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERSEY LEE EDMOND
1260 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $102,3001 0.124 $112,400
$102,300Totals 0.124 $112,400$10,100

206 12560225

W 70 FT L 12 & N 6 FT OF W 70 FT L 13 B 2 
HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.122

1261 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL CRUZ JUAREZ
CRISTINA CRUZ GUTIERREZ
1415 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $170,6001 0.200 $182,500
$170,600Totals 0.200 $182,500$11,900

206 12580515

L 1 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1702 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STACEY STACKHOUSE
1716 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,3001 0.200 $136,200
$124,300Totals 0.200 $136,200$11,900

206 12580520

L 2 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJ

0.200

1708 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY C. WILSON
1708 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $122,7001 0.189 $134,200
$122,700Totals 0.189 $134,200$11,500

206 12580800

L 9 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1709 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCISCO E. MARTINEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ
1709 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $125,6001 0.189 $137,100
$125,600Totals 0.189 $137,100$11,500

206 12580795

L 8 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1715 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARDIE FARR II
1715 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $139,0001 0.200 $150,900

$139,000Totals 0.200 $150,900$11,900
206 12580525

L 3 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1716 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STACEY D. STACKHOUSE
1716 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $120,7001 0.200 $132,600
$120,700Totals 0.200 $132,600$11,900

206 12580530

L 4 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1720 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE FLORES-ARREGUIN
1720 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $84,9001 0.189 $96,400
$84,900Totals 0.189 $96,400$11,500

206 12580790

L 7 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1721 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOC NGUYEN
1721 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $95,0001 0.200 $106,900
$95,000Totals 0.200 $106,900$11,900

206 12580535

L 5 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1726 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OLIVERIO AGUILAR
GLORIA TORRES CERVANTES
3 RIDGE ST APT 2F
HAVERSTRAW  NY 10927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $118,1001 0.189 $129,600
$118,100Totals 0.189 $129,600$11,500

206 12580785

L 6 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1727 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDDIE J. COLEMAN
1854 NORTHGATE DR APT 206
BELOIT  WI 53511-2601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $94,9001 0.166 $105,300
$94,900Totals 0.166 $105,300$10,400

206 12580540

L 1 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1732 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUVENTIAN ACOSTA
1732 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $69,9001 0.157 $80,000
$69,900Totals 0.157 $80,000$10,100

206 12580780

L 18 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.158

1733 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MONTY L. QUIGGLE
1733 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $79,9001 0.333 $95,700

$79,900Totals 0.333 $95,700$15,800
206 12580545

LOTS 2 & 3 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.333

1736 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREN M. APPLEWHITE
1736 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $69,2001 0.157 $79,300
$69,200Totals 0.157 $79,300$10,100

206 12580775

L 17 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1737 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFFERY E. FISCHER
5551 LONGEST DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9258

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $93,4001 0.166 $103,800
$93,400Totals 0.166 $103,800$10,400

206 12580555

L 4 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1746 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SALVADOR PATINO
1746 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $73,5001 0.315 $88,900
$73,500Totals 0.315 $88,900$15,400

206 12580765

L 15 & 16 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.315

1747 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN D. WHITEAKER
1747 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $108,4001 0.166 $118,800
$108,400Totals 0.166 $118,800$10,400

206 12580560

L 5 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1752 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TJF PROPERTIES  LLC
6446 N TOWNE RD
WINDSOR  WI 53598-9133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $94,8001 0.157 $104,900
$94,800Totals 0.157 $104,900$10,100

206 12580760

L 14 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1753 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE E. FLORES
ELIZA ARREGUIN DE FLORES
1753 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $131,7001 0.157 $141,800
$131,700Totals 0.157 $141,800$10,100

206 12580565

L 6 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1756 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRYAN WOODHOUSE
JANA WOODHOUSE
2204 BRANSON RD
FITCHBURG  WI 53575-1902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $86,2001 0.157 $96,300

$86,200Totals 0.157 $96,300$10,100
206 12580755

L 13 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1757 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEVEN GRINDLE TRUST
1757 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $103,6001 0.157 $113,700
$103,600Totals 0.157 $113,700$10,100

206 12580570

L 7 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1762 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $100,5001 0.155 $110,400
$100,500Totals 0.155 $110,400$9,900

206 12580750

L 12 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.155

1763 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAY M. KIRBY
1763 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $204,5001 0.151 $214,300
$204,500Totals 0.151 $214,300$9,800

206 12580745

L 11 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.151

1765 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JACOB WICINSKI
DAYSI RAE MARIE WICINSKI
1765 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $152,9001 0.151 $162,700
$152,900Totals 0.151 $162,700$9,800

206 12580740

L 10 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.151

1771 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WI SANDHILL CRANE PROPERTIES  
4704 N PINECREST DR
NASHOTAH  WI 53058-9709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $4,6001 0.160 $14,700
$4,600Totals 0.160 $14,700$10,100

206 12580580

L 9 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.160

1772 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $329,5002 0.311 $363,300
$329,500Totals 0.311 $363,300$33,800

206 12581690

L 1 EXC S 6 FT AND L 2 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.311

1802 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.331 $0

$0Totals 0.331 $0$0
206 12581700

L 4 & E 129.25 FT L 3 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.313

1816 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE SPARROWS NEST  INC
1816 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $97,5001 0.156 $107,400
$97,500Totals 0.156 $107,400$9,900

206 12581995

L 28 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1817 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FOX RIVER HOMES  LLC
1883 W ROYAL HUNTE DR STE 200A
CEDAR CITY  UT 84720-4000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $105,8001 0.156 $115,700
$105,800Totals 0.156 $115,700$9,900

206 12581990

L 27 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1821 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL J. CARPENTER
JAYMIE L. CARPENTER
1821 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $73,4001 0.159 $83,400
$73,400Totals 0.159 $83,400$10,000

206 12581705

L 5 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1822 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL HERNANDEZ
1822 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $112,4001 0.156 $122,300
$112,400Totals 0.156 $122,300$9,900

206 12581985

L 26 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1825 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIE AUSTIN
1825 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $46,7001 0.159 $56,700
$46,700Totals 0.159 $56,700$10,000

206 12581710

L 6 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1826 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KIM PAZERA
1826 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $105,2001 0.156 $115,100
$105,200Totals 0.156 $115,100$9,900

206 12581980

L 25 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1827 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FEDERICO M. NAVA
PATRICIA M. NAVA
1827 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $6,4001 0.159 $16,400

$6,400Totals 0.159 $16,400$10,000
206 12581715

L 7 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1832 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NATHANIEL E. NAUER
2404 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $90,2001 0.156 $100,100
$90,200Totals 0.156 $100,100$9,900

206 12581975

L 24 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1835 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $90,3001 0.159 $100,300
$90,300Totals 0.159 $100,300$10,000

206 12581720

L 8 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1836 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NAUER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
OC
3233 LAPIDARY LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $95,1001 0.159 $105,100
$95,100Totals 0.159 $105,100$10,000

206 12581725

L 9 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1840 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WYATT A. HARTSOCK
ARIANA M. DEARDUFF
1840 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $145,4001 0.156 $155,300
$145,400Totals 0.156 $155,300$9,900

206 12581970

L 23 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1841 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS TEPATZI LEON
1841 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $84,7001 0.156 $94,600
$84,700Totals 0.156 $94,600$9,900

206 12581965

L 22 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1845 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
ELIZABETH M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $97,1001 0.159 $107,100
$97,100Totals 0.159 $107,100$10,000

206 12581730

L 10 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1846 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,900 $114,0001 0.156 $123,900

$114,000Totals 0.156 $123,900$9,900
206 12581960

L 21 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1851 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $93,6001 0.159 $103,600
$93,600Totals 0.159 $103,600$10,000

206 12581735

L 11 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1852 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $84,5001 0.159 $94,500
$84,500Totals 0.159 $94,500$10,000

206 12581740

L 12 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1858 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRENTON W. DRISCOLL ET AL
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $121,3001 0.323 $136,900
$121,300Totals 0.323 $136,900$15,600

206 12581955

L 20 & OUTLOT 3 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.324

1859 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID J. FIEDLER
1859 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $80,3001 0.159 $90,300
$80,300Totals 0.159 $90,300$10,000

206 12581745

L 13 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1862 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MCNAMARA ENTERPRISES  LLC
N4754 600TH ST
MENOMONIE  WI 54751-6566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $83,5001 0.166 $93,900
$83,500Totals 0.166 $93,900$10,400

206 12581950

LOT 19 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1865 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $97,8001 0.159 $107,800
$97,800Totals 0.159 $107,800$10,000

206 12581750

L 14 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1866 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELA SZOKE
1866 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $85,9001 0.159 $95,900

$85,900Totals 0.159 $95,900$10,000
206 12581755

L 15 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1870 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JJGJWELLNITZ HOLDINGS  LLC
1964 S PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $200,3001 0.166 $210,700
$200,300Totals 0.166 $210,700$10,400

206 12581945

LOT 18 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1871 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE L. ZUNIGA-CASIQUE
VIRRDIANA GARCIA FRIAS
1871 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $108,7001 0.159 $118,700
$108,700Totals 0.159 $118,700$10,000

206 12581760

L 16 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1874 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CERESA CURTIS
N3233 LARCH RD
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $01 0.143 $9,600
$0Totals 0.143 $9,600$9,600

206 12581940

L 17 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1875 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $110,1001 0.159 $120,100
$110,100Totals 0.159 $120,100$10,000

206 12581765

L 17 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1880 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CORA M. COBB
1880 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $01 0.166 $10,400
$0Totals 0.166 $10,400$10,400

206 12581935

L 16 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1881 Harrison Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $57,2001 0.126 $65,200
$57,200Totals 0.126 $65,200$8,000

206 12570015

L 3 PERRIGOS SEC SUBD

0.125

912 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,100 $89,5001 0.126 $96,600

$89,500Totals 0.126 $96,600$7,100
206 12570090

L 16 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

913 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

VICKY HAMILTON
913 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $69,7001 0.108 $76,800
$69,700Totals 0.108 $76,800$7,100

206 12570020

L 2 PERRIGOS SEC SUBD

0.109

916 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $76,4001 0.126 $85,200
$76,400Totals 0.126 $85,200$8,800

206 12570095

L 17 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

919 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

CELIA ALDAMA CUELLAR
JUSTO CUELLAR JUAREZ
823 4TH ST
ALGOMA  WI 54201-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $115,3001 0.222 $126,400
$115,300Totals 0.222 $126,400$11,100

206 12570025

L 1 PERRIGOS SEC SUBD & L 7 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.227

922 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

MARIO LAVARIEGA-MARTINEZ
922 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $64,9001 0.253 $80,400
$64,900Totals 0.253 $80,400$15,500

206 12570100

LOTS 18 & 19 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.253

923 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
IGNACIA CASTILLO
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $19,1002 0.113 $31,400
$19,100Totals 0.113 $31,400$12,300

206 12570035

L 8 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.113

928 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

JJGJ WELLNITZ HOLDINGS  LLC
9302 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $76,3001 0.126 $85,100
$76,300Totals 0.126 $85,100$8,800

206 12570110

L 20 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

933 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

RAUL HERNANDEZ ALARCON
933 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,100 $64,7001 0.113 $70,800

$64,700Totals 0.113 $70,800$6,100
206 12570040

L 9 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.113

934 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS GASPAR
CECILIA PEREZ
934 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $103,0001 0.126 $111,800
$103,000Totals 0.126 $111,800$8,800

206 12570115

L 21 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1003 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

BILLIE JEAN LANGNER
1003 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $01 0.112 $6,900
$0Totals 0.112 $6,900$6,900

206 12570045

L 10 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.112

1004 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $01 0.112 $6,900
$0Totals 0.112 $6,900$6,900

206 12570050

L 11 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.112

1006 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $102,0001 0.126 $110,800
$102,000Totals 0.126 $110,800$8,800

206 12570120

L 22 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1007 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

GARY DAUSEY
1007 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $102,8001 0.111 $109,600
$102,800Totals 0.111 $109,600$6,800

206 12570055

L 12 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.111

1010 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $107,0001 0.126 $115,800
$107,000Totals 0.126 $115,800$8,800

206 12570125

L 23 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1011 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON R. MEDINA
SANDRA A. RODRIGUEZ
1011 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,800 $87,7001 0.110 $94,500

$87,700Totals 0.110 $94,500$6,800
206 12570060

L 13 B 6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.111

1014 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

DNO PROPERTIES  LLC
7723 E BUSS RD
CLINTON  WI 53525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $82,9001 0.126 $91,700
$82,900Totals 0.126 $91,700$8,800

206 12570130

L 24 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1017 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH C. DOWDY
TINA M. DOWDY
4336 E COUNTY RD J
BELOIT  WI 53511-8914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $197,2001 0.167 $207,100
$197,200Totals 0.167 $207,100$9,900

206 12570065

PARCEL C PLAT OF SURVEY REC 7/24/2007 AS DOC 
1799654 FKA LOT 14 AND THE W 18 FT OF LOT 15, B 
6 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.167

1018 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS JIMENEZ
EVA MENDEZ
1018 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $75,8001 0.126 $84,600
$75,800Totals 0.126 $84,600$8,800

206 12570135

L 25 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1023 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

ELIZABETH GONZALEZ
1023 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $89,0001 0.126 $97,800
$89,000Totals 0.126 $97,800$8,800

206 12570140

L 26 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.123

1027 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCISCO CASTILLO
1027 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $72,6001 0.126 $79,700
$72,600Totals 0.126 $79,700$7,100

206 12570850

L 18 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1103 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

JANICE B. SHERROD
1103 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $53,8001 0.126 $60,900
$53,800Totals 0.126 $60,900$7,100

206 12570855

L 19 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1107 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $01 0.126 $8,800

$0Totals 0.126 $8,800$8,800
206 12570860

L 20 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1111 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

ANGEL Z. GARCIA
2047 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $100,6001 0.126 $107,700
$100,600Totals 0.126 $107,700$7,100

206 12570865

L 21 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1117 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

TONYA G. RAMSEY
1117 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $72,4001 0.126 $79,500
$72,400Totals 0.126 $79,500$7,100

206 12570870

L 22 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1123 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 1.527 $0
$0Totals 1.527 $0$0

206 12570830

L 1 CSM VOL 10 PAGE 474

1.529

1126 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

1126 HARVEY STREET  LLC
1300 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $84,5001 0.126 $91,600
$84,500Totals 0.126 $91,600$7,100

206 12570875

L 23 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1127 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $61,4001 0.126 $68,500
$61,400Totals 0.126 $68,500$7,100

206 12570880

L 24 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1133 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

JORDSDOTTIR  LLC
4650 W SPENCER ST STE L
APPLETON  WI 54914-9106

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $66,6001 0.126 $73,700
$66,600Totals 0.126 $73,700$7,100

206 12570885

L 25 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1207 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

ROSIE L. BARNETT
1207 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,100 $79,6001 0.126 $86,700

$79,600Totals 0.126 $86,700$7,100
206 12570890

L 26 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1213 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

CARL E. DAVIDSON
2228 S HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $71,2001 0.114 $77,600
$71,200Totals 0.114 $77,600$6,400

206 12570895

W 44.97 FT L 13 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.114

1217 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

QUAD D 57  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $62,5001 0.114 $68,900
$62,500Totals 0.114 $68,900$6,400

206 12570900

E 5 FT L 13 & W 39.97 FT L 12 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.114

1223 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $60,9001 0.126 $68,000
$60,900Totals 0.126 $68,000$7,100

206 12570905

L 11 & E 10 FT L 12 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.126

1227 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.359 $0
$0Totals 0.359 $0$0

206 12520002

L 2 CSM VOL 10 PAGE 474

0.359

1300 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES R. RYDBERG
200 S GARFIELD AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,800 $52,1001 0.101 $57,900
$52,100Totals 0.101 $57,900$5,800

206 12570910

L 10 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.101

1301 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,800 $83,4001 0.101 $89,200
$83,400Totals 0.101 $89,200$5,800

206 12570915

L 9 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.101

1305 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,800 $48,4001 0.101 $54,200

$48,400Totals 0.101 $54,200$5,800
206 12570920

L 8 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.101

1309 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $59,9001 0.101 $67,100
$59,900Totals 0.101 $67,100$7,200

206 12520020

L 7 SCHUSTERS SUB

0.101

1313 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

PORFIRIO E. RIVERA
939 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $02 0.090 $6,300
$0Totals 0.090 $6,300$6,300

206 12520005

W 38.6 FT L 16 B 9 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.089

1318 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES R. RYDBERG
200 S GARFIELD AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.666 $0
$0Totals 0.666 $0$0

206 12520085

LOTS 1-5  B 12 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.666

1400 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF WISCONS
1400 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $50,0001 0.126 $58,800
$50,000Totals 0.126 $58,800$8,800

206 12520105

L 17 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1411 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIANDA J. CLEMENTE-HERNANDEZ
1411 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $61,2001 0.126 $70,000
$61,200Totals 0.126 $70,000$8,800

206 12520110

L 18 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1417 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

EPITACIO GONZALEZ
ESTRELLA GONZALEZ
1417 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $67,9001 0.126 $76,700
$67,900Totals 0.126 $76,700$8,800

206 12520115

L 19 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1423 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $73,8001 0.126 $82,600

$73,800Totals 0.126 $82,600$8,800
206 12520120

L 20 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1427 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

SANDRA J. MELENDEZ
1427 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.702 $0
$0Totals 0.702 $0$0

206 12520090

LOTS 6 - 11 B 12 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.791

1436 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF WISCONS
1400 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $111,3001 0.253 $126,800
$111,300Totals 0.253 $126,800$15,500

206 12520130

LOTS 21 & 22 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.253

1437 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

DUSTIN THIES
1437 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $01 0.126 $8,800
$0Totals 0.126 $8,800$8,800

206 12520135

L 23 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1443 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN REYES VIZUET
KEYLA Y. GARCIA-ALCANTARA
2462 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $67,9001 0.126 $76,700
$67,900Totals 0.126 $76,700$8,800

206 12520140

L 24 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1447 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN A. STAFF
1447 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $98,2001 0.126 $107,000
$98,200Totals 0.126 $107,000$8,800

206 12520145

L 25 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1503 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

DOROTHY DAVIDSON
1503 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $68,1001 0.126 $76,900
$68,100Totals 0.126 $76,900$8,800

206 12520150

L 26 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1505 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS THORNTON
1505 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $63,5001 0.227 $77,800

$63,500Totals 0.227 $77,800$14,300
206 12520155

LOTS 27 & 28 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.227

1513 Harvey St

Acres:Section: 25

NIGEL O. BROWN
200 BILTMORE CIR
HOOVER  AL 35242-7712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$300 $05 1.879 $300
$0Totals 1.879 $300$300

206 22830022

OUTLOT 7 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

1.879

1491 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $01 0.336 $32,600
$0Totals 0.336 $32,600$32,600

206 22830485

LOT 112 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.336

1493 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $01 0.328 $32,400
$0Totals 0.328 $32,400$32,400

206 22830490

LOT 111 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.328

1498 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $01 0.316 $31,500
$0Totals 0.316 $31,500$31,500

206 22830380

LOT 132 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.316

1513 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $01 0.328 $32,400
$0Totals 0.328 $32,400$32,400

206 22830375

LOT 110 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.328

1518 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $01 0.279 $29,700
$0Totals 0.279 $29,700$29,700

206 22830385

LOT 131 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.279

1525 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500

$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500
206 22830370

LOT 109 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1526 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830365

LOT 108 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1534 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830390

LOT 130 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1537 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830360

LOT 107 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1542 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,300 $01 0.325 $32,300
$0Totals 0.325 $32,300$32,300

206 22830395

LOT 129 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.325

1549 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830355

LOT 106 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1550 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830350

LOT 105 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1558 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,200 $01 0.385 $34,200

$0Totals 0.385 $34,200$34,200
206 22830345

LOT 125 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.385

1561 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830340

LOT 104 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1566 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $01 0.287 $30,100
$0Totals 0.287 $30,100$30,100

206 22830335

LOT 126 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.287

1573 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830330

LOT 103 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1574 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $01 0.257 $28,500
$0Totals 0.257 $28,500$28,500

206 22830320

LOT 102 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.257

1582 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $01 0.269 $29,100
$0Totals 0.269 $29,100$29,100

206 22830325

LOT 127 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.269

1585 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $01 0.316 $31,900
$0Totals 0.316 $31,900$31,900

206 22830310

LOT 101 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.316

1590 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $01 0.248 $28,100

$0Totals 0.248 $28,100$28,100
206 22830315

LOT 128 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.248

1597 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $01 0.371 $34,400
$0Totals 0.371 $34,400$34,400

206 22830305

LOT 100 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.371

1598 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $282,7001 0.330 $312,500
$282,700Totals 0.330 $312,500$29,800

206 22830280

Lot 95 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.330

1601 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

ANDRES SANDOVAL
LUISANA GARCIA
1601 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $305,7001 0.320 $337,000
$305,700Totals 0.320 $337,000$31,300

206 22830300

Lot 99 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.320

1602 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

JAMIE J. ROUSSEAU
TERRI L. ROUSSEAU
1602 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $282,3001 0.340 $313,800
$282,300Totals 0.340 $313,800$31,500

206 22830295

Lot 98 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.340

1608 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

THOMAS JOHN MUNOZ
KAREN SUE MUNOZ
1608 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $299,0001 0.340 $329,500
$299,000Totals 0.340 $329,500$30,500

206 22830150

Lot 69 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.340

1611 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

BRIAN WOZNICKI
MICHAEL WOZNICKI
1611 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $309,6001 0.370 $341,500
$309,600Totals 0.370 $341,500$31,900

206 22830290

Lot 97 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.370

1612 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

MARC A. ANDERSON
SANTO GAGLIANO-ANDERSON
1612 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,900 $288,0001 0.400 $319,900

$288,000Totals 0.400 $319,900$31,900
206 22830285

Lot 96 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.400

1618 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

PAMELA S. ZANOLLA
JOHN D. ZANOLLA
1618 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $285,7001 0.270 $314,900
$285,700Totals 0.270 $314,900$29,200

206 22830145

Lot 68 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.270

1621 Hawks Pass

Acres:Section: 28

KIM MULCONREY
KEVIN KALLICK
1621 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,400 $118,6001 0.583 $159,000
$118,600Totals 0.583 $159,000$40,400

206 21911890

L 16 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.586

2500 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRENDA S. GOULD
2500 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,600 $190,5001 0.710 $232,100
$190,500Totals 0.710 $232,100$41,600

206 21911965

L 1 EX THAT PART DEEDED TO ROCK CTY IN DOC 
1754813 & L 2 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.710

2507 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CYNTHIA A. POHL
GRAIG E. RUMAGE
2507 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $01 0.386 $16,000
$0Totals 0.386 $16,000$16,000

206 21911895

L 15 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.384

2508 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KENT T. ROE
2518 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,300 $176,7001 0.691 $221,000
$176,700Totals 0.691 $221,000$44,300

206 21911960

LOTS 3 & 4 TURTLE VIEW ADD, EXCEPT THE E 25 FT 
OF LOT 4

0.701

2515 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER G. MARYOTT
2515 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,300 $261,8001 0.813 $308,100
$261,800Totals 0.813 $308,100$46,300

206 21911900

LOTS 13 & 14 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.815

2518 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KENT T. ROE
2518 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,200 $211,1001 0.432 $243,300

$211,100Totals 0.432 $243,300$32,200
206 21911910

L 12 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.431

2524 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACK SPECKMAN
EMMA JEAN SPECKMAN
2524 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $196,8001 0.453 $228,900
$196,800Totals 0.453 $228,900$32,100

206 21911950

E 25 FT OF LOT 4 & L 5 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.450

2525 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD R & RUTH E MYERS REV TR
2214 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $208,6001 0.382 $239,000
$208,600Totals 0.382 $239,000$30,400

206 21911915

L 11 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.382

2530 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

OLOLADE ADENIYI
OLUSHOLA ADENIYI
2530 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $181,1001 0.284 $208,500
$181,100Totals 0.284 $208,500$27,400

206 21911940

L 6 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.283

2531 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MAX P. DODSON
MICHELLE A. DODSON
2531 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $113,1001 0.305 $143,000
$113,100Totals 0.305 $143,000$29,900

206 21911920

L 10 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.304

2536 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MAURICE L. YOUNT
2536 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,700 $194,6001 0.815 $252,300
$194,600Totals 0.815 $252,300$57,700

206 21911935

L 7 TURTLE VIEW ADD

0.812

2537 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS R & MARLINE HOLMES 
REVT
2537 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,500 $187,7001 1.315 $250,200
$187,700Totals 1.315 $250,200$62,500

206 21911925

L 9 TURTLE VIEW ADD

1.352

2542 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

NATHAN A. BOGGS
JULIA BOGGS
2542 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$62,100 $169,0001 1.211 $231,100

$169,000Totals 1.211 $231,100$62,100
206 21911930

L 8 TURTLE VIEW ADD

1.215

2550 Hawthorne Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACKSON P. PATCH
2550 HAWTHORNE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $252,1001 0.243 $274,800
$252,100Totals 0.243 $274,800$22,700

206 21851590

LOT 68 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.243

2115 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

TARA WEST
BRANDON WEST
2115 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $269,5001 0.233 $291,400
$269,500Totals 0.233 $291,400$21,900

206 21851570

LOT 64 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.233

2120 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JAMES O. GREENWOOD
SARAH R. GREENWOOD
2120 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $271,1001 0.202 $290,900
$271,100Totals 0.202 $290,900$19,800

206 21851595

LOT 69 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.202

2125 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

STEPHANIE ACRES ET AL
2125 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $196,5001 0.230 $218,200
$196,500Totals 0.230 $218,200$21,700

206 21851565

LOT 63 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.230

2130 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

HEATHER J. GERLOFF WYSS
2130 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $215,0001 0.220 $235,500
$215,000Totals 0.220 $235,500$20,500

206 21851600

LOT 70 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.220

2135 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MILES E. REECE
REBECCA R. HERNANDEZ
2135 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $229,4001 0.230 $251,100
$229,400Totals 0.230 $251,100$21,700

206 21851560

LOT 62 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.230

2140 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MIGUEL R. ZEPEDA
VERONICA ZEPEDA
2140 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,300 $201,7001 0.217 $222,000

$201,700Totals 0.217 $222,000$20,300
206 21851605

LOT 71 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2145 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

WILLIAM R. EDWARDS
2145 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $274,5001 0.230 $296,200
$274,500Totals 0.230 $296,200$21,700

206 21851555

LOT 61 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.230

2150 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ADAM G. COFOID
ADRIANNA M. BALDWIN
2150 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $210,6001 0.217 $230,900
$210,600Totals 0.217 $230,900$20,300

206 21851610

LOT 72 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2155 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JASON FINNEY
REGINA FINNEY
2155 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $230,1001 0.230 $251,800
$230,100Totals 0.230 $251,800$21,700

206 21851550

LOT 60 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.230

2160 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ANITA WATKINS
2160 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $213,4001 0.217 $233,700
$213,400Totals 0.217 $233,700$20,300

206 21851615

LOT 73 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.217

2165 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

LULJETA ALIMI
2165 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $234,7001 0.309 $261,900
$234,700Totals 0.309 $261,900$27,200

206 21851545

LOT 59 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.309

2170 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

OLALEKAN LUKMAN GANIYU
FAUSAT ABEBI YUSUF
2170 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $207,6001 0.290 $233,100
$207,600Totals 0.290 $233,100$25,500

206 21851620

LOT 74 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.290

2175 Hayfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

RAIF FEJZOLLI
2175 HAYFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7036

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $90,8001 0.129 $99,400

$90,800Totals 0.129 $99,400$8,600
206 12680055

L 21 HAZELHURST ADD

0.129

416 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LEE D. WAINWRIGHT
416 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3430

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $72,1001 0.212 $85,200
$72,100Totals 0.212 $85,200$13,100

206 12680060

L 2 CSM VOL 21 PGS 74 & 75

0.212

420 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

BRYAN BRAUER TRUST 2005
C/O BRYAN S. BRAUER
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE, WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $117,2001 0.149 $126,900
$117,200Totals 0.149 $126,900$9,700

206 12680270

L 10 HAZELHURST ADD

0.149

423 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

EMILY S. PARKER
423 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $79,4001 0.149 $89,100
$79,400Totals 0.149 $89,100$9,700

206 12680265

L 11 HAZELHURST ADD

0.149

429 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LONNIE P. HAYNES
429 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $98,7001 0.244 $113,300
$98,700Totals 0.244 $113,300$14,600

206 12680070

L 1 CSM VOL 21 PGS 74 & 75

0.243

430 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

AGUSTIN MAYA
JOANN MAYA
430 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3430

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $85,4001 0.149 $95,100
$85,400Totals 0.149 $95,100$9,700

206 12680260

L 12 HAZELHURST ADD

0.149

433 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

PATRICK L. FULLINGTON
ROSE M. FULLINGTON
433 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.160 $0
$0Totals 0.160 $0$0

206 12680075

W 21.78 FT L 17 & E 34.22 FT L 16 HAZELHURST ADD

0.161

436 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT
ATTN JULIE CHRISTENSEN
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $92,6001 0.149 $102,300

$92,600Totals 0.149 $102,300$9,700
206 12680255

L 13 HAZELHURST ADD

0.149

437 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL D. BOUTELLE
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $91,4001 0.149 $101,100
$91,400Totals 0.149 $101,100$9,700

206 12680250

L 14 HAZELHURST ADD

0.149

443 Hazel Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RUSSELL W. WILSON
443 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $208,5001 0.000 $218,500
$208,500Totals 0.000 $218,500$10,000

206 21910715

UNIT 24 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2401 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

GAIL M. TAYLOR
117 HOWARD TER
CROSSVILLE  TN 38558-7127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $207,3001 0.000 $217,300
$207,300Totals 0.000 $217,300$10,000

206 21910600

UNIT 1 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2402 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN V & MICHELLE L MODICA LI
12605 ATTRILL RD
JACKSONVILLE  FL 32258-2309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $189,6001 0.000 $199,600
$189,600Totals 0.000 $199,600$10,000

206 21910710

UNIT 23 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2403 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

BONNIE K. MARINELLI
2403 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $201,6001 0.000 $211,600
$201,600Totals 0.000 $211,600$10,000

206 21910605

UNIT 2 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2404 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

VICKI L. BROWN
2404 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $189,1001 0.000 $199,100
$189,100Totals 0.000 $199,100$10,000

206 21910705

UNIT 22 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2407 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

JT & SD PROPERTIES  LLC
4518 SUMPTER DR
MILTON  WI 53563-8829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $196,8001 0.000 $206,800

$196,800Totals 0.000 $206,800$10,000
206 21910610

UNIT 3 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2408 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

GINA FRY
2408 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $191,1001 0.000 $201,100
$191,100Totals 0.000 $201,100$10,000

206 21910700

UNIT 21 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2409 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

LINDA R. TILLESON
2409 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $186,6001 0.000 $196,600
$186,600Totals 0.000 $196,600$10,000

206 21910615

UNIT 4 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2410 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMOND A. HAHN
KAREN L. HAHN
2410 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $196,8001 0.000 $206,800
$196,800Totals 0.000 $206,800$10,000

206 21910695

UNIT 20 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2413 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD L. WALKER
EILEEN M. WALKER
2413 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $191,0001 0.000 $201,000
$191,000Totals 0.000 $201,000$10,000

206 21910620

UNIT 5 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2414 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

MURPHY REVOCABLE TRUST
2414 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $189,7001 0.000 $199,700
$189,700Totals 0.000 $199,700$10,000

206 21910690

UNIT 19 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2415 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

GERALD E. WATSON
HEIDEMARIE B. WATSON
2415 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $186,9001 0.000 $196,900
$186,900Totals 0.000 $196,900$10,000

206 21910625

UNIT 6 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2416 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHEN W. CARLSON
RUTH A. CARLSON
2416 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $214,4001 0.000 $224,400

$214,400Totals 0.000 $224,400$10,000
206 21910685

UNIT 18 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2419 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL DIECE
2419 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $195,0001 0.000 $205,000
$195,000Totals 0.000 $205,000$10,000

206 21910630

UNIT 7 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2420 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY A. BROTKOWSKI
2420 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $188,1001 0.000 $198,100
$188,100Totals 0.000 $198,100$10,000

206 21910680

UNIT 17 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2421 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

CINDY ECHEVERRIA
2421 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $198,6001 0.000 $208,600
$198,600Totals 0.000 $208,600$10,000

206 21910635

UNIT 8 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2422 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

ANDREW LANDON
2422 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $201,5001 0.000 $211,500
$201,500Totals 0.000 $211,500$10,000

206 21910675

UNIT 16 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2425 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

LOUISE J. SLOSS
2425 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $214,5001 0.000 $224,500
$214,500Totals 0.000 $224,500$10,000

206 21910640

UNIT 9 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2426 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICIA M. BAKER
2426 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $213,8001 0.000 $223,800
$213,800Totals 0.000 $223,800$10,000

206 21910670

UNIT 15 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2427 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

DIANA GOVERT
2427 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $208,0001 0.000 $218,000

$208,000Totals 0.000 $218,000$10,000
206 21910645

UNIT 10 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2428 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMOND C & BEVERLY J WATSON 
F
2428 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $196,8001 0.000 $206,800
$196,800Totals 0.000 $206,800$10,000

206 21910650

UNIT 11 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2432 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD L. STEINMETZ
NANCY C. FODE
2432 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $199,9001 0.000 $209,900
$199,900Totals 0.000 $209,900$10,000

206 21910655

UNIT 12 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2434 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

MARY A. PORTER
AMY J. DYER
2434 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $192,2001 0.000 $202,200
$192,200Totals 0.000 $202,200$10,000

206 21910660

UNIT 13 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2438 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

PHYLLIS RUNAAS
2438 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $202,1001 0.000 $212,100
$202,100Totals 0.000 $212,100$10,000

206 21910665

UNIT 14 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

4.028

2440 Heather Ter

Acres:Section: 19

CHERI DRAY
ROGER DRAY
2440 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.112 $0
$0Totals 0.112 $0$0

206 12580235

L 19 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.113

1716 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $92,1001 0.096 $99,500
$92,100Totals 0.096 $99,500$7,400

206 12580240

L 18 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.096

1720 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

BRODDEY RICHARDS
CLARISSA VELAZQUEZ
752 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $76,3001 0.084 $83,200

$76,300Totals 0.084 $83,200$6,900
206 12580245

L 17 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.084

1724 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $01 0.078 $6,700
$0Totals 0.078 $6,700$6,700

206 12580250

L 16 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.078

1728 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $98,5001 0.075 $105,000
$98,500Totals 0.075 $105,000$6,500

206 12580255

L 15 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.075

1732 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

CASEY D. BELLARD
KENDRA BELLARD
1011 E WHIPPOORWILL WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1996

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $102,2001 0.073 $108,700
$102,200Totals 0.073 $108,700$6,500

206 12580260

L 14 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1736 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $88,9001 0.073 $95,400
$88,900Totals 0.073 $95,400$6,500

206 12580265

L 13 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1740 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

HECTOR MENDOZA
FERMIN MENDOZA
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $95,2001 0.114 $104,000
$95,200Totals 0.114 $104,000$8,800

206 12580480

S 35 FT L 30 & N 20 FT L 29 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.114

1741 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $77,7001 0.073 $84,200
$77,700Totals 0.073 $84,200$6,500

206 12580270

L 12 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1744 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

SOCORRO COBOS
317 W DAWSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3424

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $138,4001 0.114 $147,200

$138,400Totals 0.114 $147,200$8,800
206 12580475

S 10 FT L 32, L 31, & N 5 FT L 30 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK 
ADD

0.114

1745 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $94,0001 0.073 $100,500
$94,000Totals 0.073 $100,500$6,500

206 12580275

L 11 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1748 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $92,3001 0.114 $101,100
$92,300Totals 0.114 $101,100$8,800

206 12580470

S 25 FT L 33 & N 30 FT L 32 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.114

1751 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

CATHY L. DISCH
1751 HEMLOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $129,5001 0.073 $136,000
$129,500Totals 0.073 $136,000$6,500

206 12580280

L 10 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1752 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSUE DELGADO GUZMAN
DENISE MANRIQUEZ
1752 HEMLOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $114,2001 0.114 $123,000
$114,200Totals 0.114 $123,000$8,800

206 12580465

L 34 & N 15 FT L 33 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.114

1753 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

EARL W. EVERINGHAM
JUNE M. EVERINGHAM
1753 HEMLOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $90,8001 0.073 $97,300
$90,800Totals 0.073 $97,300$6,500

206 12580285

L 9 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1756 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

EUGENE AND LINDA NEILL LIVING 
5973 HUGH DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9759

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $82,8001 0.073 $89,300
$82,800Totals 0.073 $89,300$6,500

206 12580290

L 8 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1760 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN ET AL
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $89,8001 0.083 $96,700

$89,800Totals 0.083 $96,700$6,900
206 12580460

L 35 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EXC 5 FT OFF S SIDE & 
R/W OVER N 5 FT L 34 B 6

0.083

1761 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

SALVADOR MARQUEZ
MARIA GALICIA
1761 HEMLOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $84,7001 0.073 $91,200
$84,700Totals 0.073 $91,200$6,500

206 12580295

L 7 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1764 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $75,5001 0.083 $82,400
$75,500Totals 0.083 $82,400$6,900

206 12580455

L 36 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.083

1765 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $102,3001 0.073 $108,800
$102,300Totals 0.073 $108,800$6,500

206 12580300

L 6 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1768 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $77,6001 0.083 $84,500
$77,600Totals 0.083 $84,500$6,900

206 12580450

L 37 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.083

1769 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $89,7001 0.073 $96,200
$89,700Totals 0.073 $96,200$6,500

206 12580305

L 5 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1772 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES F. WARD
KIMBERLY K. WARD
1434 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1400

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $69,6001 0.080 $76,300
$69,600Totals 0.080 $76,300$6,700

206 12580445

L 38 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.079

1773 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,500 $100,2001 0.073 $106,700

$100,200Totals 0.073 $106,700$6,500
206 12580310

L 4 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1776 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

IGINIA SANDOVAL
1776 HEMLOCK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $122,6001 0.081 $129,900
$122,600Totals 0.081 $129,900$7,300

206 12580440

L 39 & S 10 FT L 40 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.083

1777 Hemlock St

Acres:Section: 25

ANGEL L. RODRIGUEZ
1812 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $159,2001 0.206 $176,800
$159,200Totals 0.206 $176,800$17,600

206 12441250

L 1 B 1 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.206

1523 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

OTTO FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
1523 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3050

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $127,0001 0.206 $146,600
$127,000Totals 0.206 $146,600$19,600

206 12441245

L 2 B 1 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.206

1529 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JENNIFER M. FIEDLER
1529 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3050

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $119,5001 0.287 $138,800
$119,500Totals 0.287 $138,800$19,300

206 12440125

L 23 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.286

1532 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

RAYMOND SOLBERG
MARILYN SOLBERG
1532 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $109,0001 0.177 $127,800
$109,000Totals 0.177 $127,800$18,800

206 12440785

L 1 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.176

1606 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

K C. PORTER
WENDY PORTER
1606 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $166,7001 0.179 $184,200
$166,700Totals 0.179 $184,200$17,500

206 12441230

L 2 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1609 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ZACKARY J. HOLMES
1609 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $145,8001 0.144 $161,200

$145,800Totals 0.144 $161,200$15,400
206 12440780

L 2 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.145

1612 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DLF I  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $130,2001 0.179 $147,700
$130,200Totals 0.179 $147,700$17,500

206 12441225

L 3 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1615 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DOUGLAS COOPER
1615 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $168,9001 0.152 $185,000
$168,900Totals 0.152 $185,000$16,100

206 12440775

L 3 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1618 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LEE EDWARD DAVIDSON
1618 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $165,8001 0.179 $183,300
$165,800Totals 0.179 $183,300$17,500

206 12441220

L 4 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1621 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

RONALD R. RANDALL
1621 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $162,3001 0.179 $179,800
$162,300Totals 0.179 $179,800$17,500

206 12441215

L 5 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1627 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ANTHONY J. BERGER
1627 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $215,0001 0.303 $239,100
$215,000Totals 0.303 $239,100$24,100

206 12440765

LOTS 4 & 5 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.303

1628 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JANICE D. MCSHAN
1628 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $118,8001 0.179 $136,300
$118,800Totals 0.179 $136,300$17,500

206 12441210

L 6 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1633 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JASON L. DYGART
1633 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $124,5001 0.152 $140,600

$124,500Totals 0.152 $140,600$16,100
206 12440760

L 6 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1636 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

KYLE W. WIEDMER
1636 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $135,8001 0.179 $153,300
$135,800Totals 0.179 $153,300$17,500

206 12441205

L 7 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1639 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

NATHAN TUTTLE
TARA TUTTLE
1639 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $140,9001 0.152 $157,000
$140,900Totals 0.152 $157,000$16,100

206 12440755

L 7 B 4 GUY NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1642 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

CLAUDETTE BORRE
1642 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $107,2001 0.179 $124,700
$107,200Totals 0.179 $124,700$17,500

206 12441200

L 8 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.179

1645 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

EDWARD R. ADAMS
HAN YAN
2370 COACH HOUSE DR
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-4279

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $121,6001 0.202 $142,000
$121,600Totals 0.202 $142,000$20,400

206 12440750

L 8 & W 20 FT L 9 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.202

1702 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JAKE A. SOERGEL
1702 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $163,0001 0.239 $185,100
$163,000Totals 0.239 $185,100$22,100

206 12441195

L 9 & W 20 FT L 10 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.239

1705 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

TORIA A. FLOYD
1705 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $158,4001 0.202 $178,800
$158,400Totals 0.202 $178,800$20,400

206 12440745

E 40 FT L 9 & W 40 FT L 10 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.202

1710 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JESUS I. SAN JUAN AQUINO
1710 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $133,5001 0.239 $155,600

$133,500Totals 0.239 $155,600$22,100
206 12441190

E 40 FT L 10 & W 40 FT L 11 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.239

1711 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID HERNANDEZ
SILVIA HERNANDEZ
1711 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $132,4001 0.202 $152,800
$132,400Totals 0.202 $152,800$20,400

206 12440740

L 11 & E 20 FT L 10, ALSO PART L 13 B 4 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD COM SE COR L  11, TH 
SLY 30 FT, TH WLY 60 FT TO SW COR L 11, TH NE 

0.202

1718 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MARK E. SPREITZER
PHILIP A. GORMAN
1718 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $100,8001 0.239 $122,900
$100,800Totals 0.239 $122,900$22,100

206 12441185

L 12 & E 20 FT L 11 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.239

1719 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

TODD F. ROPELLA
1719 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $147,7001 0.239 $169,800
$147,700Totals 0.239 $169,800$22,100

206 12441180

L 13 & W 20 FT L 14 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.239

1727 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MATTHEW W. FROST
1727 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $197,5001 0.212 $218,700
$197,500Totals 0.212 $218,700$21,200

206 12440735

L 12 & E 87.61 FT OF N 30 FT L 13 B 4 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.213

1728 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MARCUS S. LAMENDOLA
1728 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $124,3001 0.239 $146,400
$124,300Totals 0.239 $146,400$22,100

206 12441175

E 40 FT L 14 & W 40 FT L 15 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.239

1735 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

BARBARA A. KELLER
1735 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $159,9001 0.217 $181,500
$159,900Totals 0.217 $181,500$21,600

206 12441070

L 1 & N 1/2 OF W 90 FT L 40 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.219

1804 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

THOMAS HANKINS
JOELLE HANKINS
1804 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $164,4001 0.239 $186,500

$164,400Totals 0.239 $186,500$22,100
206 12441170

L 16 & E 20 FT L 15 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.239

1807 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID L. CASEY
NOELLE L. CASEY
1807 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $193,3001 0.231 $215,800
$193,300Totals 0.231 $215,800$22,500

206 12441065

L 2 & W 1/2 L 3 & PART L 40 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD, COM SW COR L 2, TH WLY 20 FT, 
TH NLY 30 FT TO SE COR L 1 TH SELY 36.06 FT TO 

0.227

1814 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIAM S. GRAWLEY
1814 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $171,5001 0.239 $193,600
$171,500Totals 0.239 $193,600$22,100

206 12441165

L 17 & W 20 FT L 18 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.239

1815 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LISHLA TRIPLETT
1815 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $171,5001 0.227 $193,800
$171,500Totals 0.227 $193,800$22,300

206 12441060

L 4 & E 1/2 L 3 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.227

1822 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

UBALDO MARTINEZ
1822 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $181,4001 0.239 $203,500
$181,400Totals 0.239 $203,500$22,100

206 12441160

E 40 FT L 18 & W 40 FT L 19 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.239

1823 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MARIA ESTHER LAUREANI
1823 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $146,4001 0.239 $168,500
$146,400Totals 0.239 $168,500$22,100

206 12441155

L 20 & E 20 FT L 19 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.239

1831 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JUSTIN T. HANSEN
1831 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $228,6001 0.278 $252,700
$228,600Totals 0.278 $252,700$24,100

206 12441055

L 5 & W 50 FT L 6 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.278

1836 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LULA B. ANDERSON
1836 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,200 $182,9001 0.358 $209,100

$182,900Totals 0.358 $209,100$26,200
206 12441150

LOTS 21 & 22 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.358

1839 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

GUY BARRETT
DEBRA BARRETT
1839 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $127,1001 0.177 $145,400
$127,100Totals 0.177 $145,400$18,300

206 12441050

L 7 & E 10 FT L 6 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.178

1840 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ERIN SCHMALZ
1840 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $117,5001 0.215 $137,900
$117,500Totals 0.215 $137,900$20,400

206 12441145

L 23 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.216

1851 Henderson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

GERARDO BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,042,000 $4,986,1002 18.137 $6,028,100
$4,986,100Totals 18.137 $6,028,100$1,042,000

206 12620466

PLAT OF SURVEY DOC #1219506 AS RECORDED ON 
CARD 679 IMAGE 616 - 618 EXC THAT PART 
DEEDED FOR EASEMENT PURPOSES IN DOC  

18.137

600 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 26

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$299,400 $1,480,1002 4.499 $1,779,500
$1,480,100Totals 4.499 $1,779,500$299,400

206 12610390

PART OF LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8, COM AT NE COR L 
7, TH SLY 150 FT, TH ELY 100 FT, TH SLY 256.60 FT 
TO N R/W OF HENRY AVE, TH WLY 360 FT TO A PT, 

4.499

601 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 26

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$64,800 $1,640,6002 0.595 $1,705,400
$1,640,600Totals 0.595 $1,705,400$64,800

206 12620470

LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 272 - 274 ALSO PARCEL "A" 
OF POS Doc # 2205415 Rec 11/23/2021

0.595

602 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 26

ASSOCIATED BANK NA
1305 MAIN ST
STEVENS POINT  WI 54481-2830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.274 $0
$0Totals 4.274 $0$0

206 12620455

Lot 1 CSM Vol 40 Pgs 298 to 301

4.231

608 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 26

KIDS FIRST BELOIT  INC
DBA LINCOLN ACADEMY
608 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $121,0001 0.123 $129,000

$121,000Totals 0.123 $129,000$8,000
206 12580965

L 9 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX PART TO  
STATE OF WIS IN VOL 489 P 149 FOR HENRY AVE 
BRIDGE APPROACH

0.122

627 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HAILEE CASEY
627 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $102,7001 0.130 $111,900
$102,700Totals 0.130 $111,900$9,200

206 12581080

L 36 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

711 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ASHLEY JOHNSON
711 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $116,9001 0.130 $126,100
$116,900Totals 0.130 $126,100$9,200

206 12581085

L 37 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

713 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WALTER L. SCHULD ET AL
1804 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $79,0001 0.130 $88,200
$79,000Totals 0.130 $88,200$9,200

206 12581090

L 38 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

719 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SIDRONIO MARTINEZ MENDEZ
NORMA RODRIQUEZ SANTOS
719 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $68,1001 0.130 $77,300
$68,100Totals 0.130 $77,300$9,200

206 12581095

L 39 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

723 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERTO SANTILLAN MUNOZ
723 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $01 0.140 $10,200
$0Totals 0.140 $10,200$10,200

206 12580090

L 5 & PART L 4 ADJACENT ON WEST B 3 ECLIPSE 
PARK ADD EX N 3 FT.

0.140

726 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $80,4001 0.130 $89,600
$80,400Totals 0.130 $89,600$9,200

206 12581100

L 40 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

729 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PORFIRIO OLIVARES CERVANTES
729 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $84,3001 0.130 $93,500

$84,300Totals 0.130 $93,500$9,200
206 12581105

L 41 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

731 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JACOB N. TEAGUE
1318 ATHLETIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6413

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $01 0.110 $8,600
$0Totals 0.110 $8,600$8,600

206 12580085

L 6 B 3 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX THE N 3 FT

0.110

732 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $124,7001 0.130 $133,900
$124,700Totals 0.130 $133,900$9,200

206 12581110

L 42 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.130

739 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS E. NIEVES
AMY CASH
739 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $94,9001 0.176 $106,300
$94,900Totals 0.176 $106,300$11,400

206 12581115

L 43 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX S 3 FT

0.177

745 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELA BRIGGS
745 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $89,8001 0.110 $98,400
$89,800Totals 0.110 $98,400$8,600

206 12580180

L 1 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX N 3 FT

0.110

802 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FLORISEL AMBRIZ VAZQUEZ
802 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3520

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $150,7001 0.251 $164,400
$150,700Totals 0.251 $164,400$13,700

206 12581345

LOTS 44 & 45 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD, EX S 3 
FT

0.250

805 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $108,3001 0.100 $116,300
$108,300Totals 0.100 $116,300$8,000

206 12580175

L 2 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX THE N 3 FT

0.100

806 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOREN A CHURCH
806 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3520

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 802 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $94,5001 0.110 $103,100

$94,500Totals 0.110 $103,100$8,600
206 12580170

L 3 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX THE N 3 FT

0.110

812 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SALLY MARTINEZ
812 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3520

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $70,7001 0.110 $79,300
$70,700Totals 0.110 $79,300$8,600

206 12580325

L 1 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX THE N 3 FT

0.110

822 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $124,0001 0.100 $132,000
$124,000Totals 0.100 $132,000$8,000

206 12580320

L 2 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX THE N 3 FT

0.100

828 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BARBARA A. PRENGEL
828 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $92,5001 0.110 $101,100
$92,500Totals 0.110 $101,100$8,600

206 12580315

L 3 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD EX THE N 3 FT

0.110

832 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MATHEW S. RUNAAS
1426 S WALNUT ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $90,3001 0.136 $99,500
$90,300Totals 0.136 $99,500$9,200

206 12581510

L 34 B 4 HARPERS ADD EX S 3 FT

0.136

841 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUANA PELAYO
841 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,800 $313,7002 0.549 $373,500
$313,700Totals 0.549 $373,500$59,800

206 12580430

L 1 B 1 & OUTLOT BEG NE COR L 1, TH NLY 93.69 FT, 
TH WLY 125 FT, TH SLY 93.69 FT, TH ELY 125 FT TO 
POB HARPERS SEC ADD ALSO S 83.44 FT OF N 

0.549

854 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGEL L ROGRIGUEZ MEXICO 
DOMIN
ANGEL L. RODRIGUEZ
854 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$71,800 $486,6002 0.659 $558,400
$486,600Totals 0.659 $558,400$71,800

206 12581680

LOTS 31-34 EXCEPT THE S 6' THEREOF & W 15' OF 
LOT 3 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.659

905 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAH III  LLC
2701 W LAWRENCE AVE STE A
SPRINGFIELD  IL 62704-7215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.802 $0

$0Totals 0.802 $0$0
206 12581846

LOTS 1, 2, 29, 30 AND 31 EX S 6 FT OF L 31 B 2 
HARPERS ADD

0.802

1013 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EMMAUS CHURCH BELOIT  INC A WI
1013 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $100,0001 0.104 $108,100
$100,000Totals 0.104 $108,100$8,100

206 12581850

W 47.8 FT OUTLOT 1 B 2 HARPERS ADD EXC S 6'

0.103

1017 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIAN MARTINEZ
ROSA BARRALES
1017 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $88,0001 0.088 $95,200
$88,000Totals 0.088 $95,200$7,200

206 12581855

W 41 FT OF E 89.20 FT OUTLOT 1 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.088

1021 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EUSTORGIO MATAMOROS
1021 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $125,3001 0.151 $135,100
$125,300Totals 0.151 $135,100$9,800

206 12580735

L 9 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.151

1022 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $79,5001 0.104 $87,600
$79,500Totals 0.104 $87,600$8,100

206 12581860

E 48.20 FT OF OUTLOT 1 B 2 HARPERS ADD EXC S 6 
FT

0.104

1025 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $79,8001 0.108 $88,200
$79,800Totals 0.108 $88,200$8,400

206 12582010

W 50 FT OF LOTS 32 & 33 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.108

1103 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIM A HINZPETER LIVING TRUST
STACEY HINZPETER HINZPETER LIV
PO BOX 421
BELOIT  WI 53512-0421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $92,9001 0.108 $101,300
$92,900Totals 0.108 $101,300$8,400

206 12582015

E 50 FT OF W 100 FT OF LOTS 32 & 33 B 1 HARPERS 
ADD EXC S 6 FT OF L 33

0.108

1109 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $83,0001 0.112 $91,600

$83,000Totals 0.112 $91,600$8,600
206 12582020

E 25.8 FT OF LOTS 32 & 33 AND W 25.8 FT OF LOTS 1 
& 2 B 1 HARPERS ADD EXC S 6 FT FOR HWY 
PURPOSES

0.111

1113 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $118,9001 0.129 $128,500
$118,900Totals 0.129 $128,500$9,600

206 12580880

W 60 FT LOTS 16 & 17 DAZEYS ADD

0.129

1114 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NINA L. JOHNSON
1114 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $105,9001 0.108 $114,300
$105,900Totals 0.108 $114,300$8,400

206 12582025

W 50 FT OF E 100 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 HARPERS 
ADD EX S 6 FT THEREOF

0.108

1117 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS GARCIA VENANCIO
1117 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $88,0001 0.108 $96,400
$88,000Totals 0.108 $96,400$8,400

206 12582030

E 50 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 HARPERS ADD EXC S 6 
FT L 1

0.108

1121 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RUTH A. MAUEL
2624 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 7.000 $0
$0Totals 7.000 $0$0

206 12580955

LOTS 1 TO 52 MODEL HOMES ADD

7.010

1218 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.335 $0
$0Totals 9.335 $0$0

206 12510530

PARCEL BD W BY DEWEY, S BY HENRY, E BY 
PORTER, N BY BAYLISS AVE SEC 25-1-12; EX S 6 FT 
OF ENTIRE PARCEL FOR RD,  & EX CSM VOL 14 PGS 

9.335

1221 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WIS ROCK-WALWORTH COMP FAM 
SER
1221 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $101,5001 0.099 $110,200
$101,500Totals 0.099 $110,200$8,700

206 12510165

L 69 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1402 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEROME A. FAGERSTROM
PO BOX 33
CAMBRIDGE  WI 53523-0033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $103,1001 0.105 $111,200

$103,100Totals 0.105 $111,200$8,100
206 12510535

W 46.71 FT LOTS 15 & 16 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD, 
ALSO UNDIV 1/2 INT IN 8 FT DRIVEWAY

0.111

1403 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $69,3001 0.117 $78,000
$69,300Totals 0.117 $78,000$8,700

206 12510540

E 49 FT LOTS 15 & 16 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD EXC S 
6 FT OF L 15

0.117

1409 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT D. GEIGER JR
1758 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $108,2001 0.090 $116,400
$108,200Totals 0.090 $116,400$8,200

206 12510305

L 101 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.090

1426 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE DE JESUS VILLA
1426 1/2 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $129,9001 0.110 $138,300
$129,900Totals 0.110 $138,300$8,400

206 12510680

THE W 1/2 LOTS 13 & 14 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD EX 
THE S 6 FT OF THE W 1/2 OF L 14

0.110

1437 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL L. GOLDEN
1437 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3666

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $86,9001 0.110 $95,300
$86,900Totals 0.110 $95,300$8,400

206 12510685

THE E 1/2 LOTS 13 & 14 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD EX 
THE S 6 FT OF THE E 1/2 L 14

0.110

1441 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESS P. MEYERS
1441 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3666

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $47,0002 0.271 $76,500
$47,000Totals 0.271 $76,500$29,500

206 12510430

LOTS 40 & 41, AND N 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.271

1502 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $102,9001 0.126 $111,900
$102,900Totals 0.126 $111,900$9,000

206 12510815

L 73 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1503 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CECILIO G. MUNOZ
ELOISA G. MUNOZ
1503 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $85,0001 0.126 $94,000

$85,000Totals 0.126 $94,000$9,000
206 12510820

L 72 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1507 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $94,8001 0.126 $103,800
$94,800Totals 0.126 $103,800$9,000

206 12510825

L 71 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1513 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $28,2002 0.271 $57,700
$28,200Totals 0.271 $57,700$29,500

206 12510425

LOTS 24 & 25, AND N 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.271

1514 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUENTHER FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
12011 COX DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9190

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $103,9001 0.126 $112,900
$103,900Totals 0.126 $112,900$9,000

206 12510830

L 70 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1517 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $95,3001 0.126 $104,300
$95,300Totals 0.126 $104,300$9,000

206 12510835

L 69 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1523 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DIANE M. ENGELS
1523 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $109,5001 0.126 $118,500
$109,500Totals 0.126 $118,500$9,000

206 12510840

L 68 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1527 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MONICA J. WHEELER
8906 W STATE RD 81
BELOIT  WI 53511-9247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $77,3001 0.152 $87,600
$77,300Totals 0.152 $87,600$10,300

206 12510845

L 67 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.152

1533 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMY JO GEIGER
1533 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,100 $02 1.580 $42,100

$0Totals 1.580 $42,100$42,100
206 12510850

LOTS 3, 4, 7, 8, & 53 HIGHLAND HTS 4TH ADD, EX 
THOSE PARTS WHICH LIE IN TILTONS 2ND SUB, 
ALSO LOTS 5, 6.& THAT PORTION OF SHERMAN AVE 

1.589

1543 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

UNITED STARS INDUSTRIES  INC
1546 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$139,100 $1,263,1002 6.298 $1,402,200
$1,263,100Totals 6.298 $1,402,200$139,100

206 12510495

LOTS 11 TO 23 INC HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

6.298

1546 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STORE MASTER FUNDING VIII  LLC
C/O STORE MASTER FUNDING 
UNITE
1546 HENRY AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.344 $0
$0Totals 0.344 $0$0

206 12510526

L 1 CSM V 9 PAGES 45 & 46

0.344

1598 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.382 $0
$0Totals 0.382 $0$0

206 12510856

L 1 CSM V 9 PAGES 43 & 44

0.382

1599 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 1.377 $0
$0Totals 1.377 $0$0

206 12510525

RR R/W SUMMIT TO HENRY AVE HIGHLAND 
HEIGHTS 4TH ADD EX WLY 20 FT TO WP&L VOL 705 
PGS 416 - 420

1.375

1600 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 1.528 $0
$0Totals 1.528 $0$0

206 12510855

RR ROW HENRY AVE TO BAYLISS AVE HIGHLAND  
HEIGHTS 4TH ADD EX WLY 20 FT FT VOL 705 PAGES 
416 - 420

1.530

1601 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $82,7001 0.165 $92,400
$82,700Totals 0.165 $92,400$9,700

206 12511740

L 18 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.164

1603 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CINDY S. NIMZ
1603 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $87,9001 0.190 $98,000

$87,900Totals 0.190 $98,000$10,100
206 12511140

L 17 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.190

1604 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS J. KRANTZ
2749 N BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $112,4001 0.140 $121,900
$112,400Totals 0.140 $121,900$9,500

206 12511745

L 19 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1607 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY M. GUMISE
ALANNA M. GUMISE
1607 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $90,5001 0.115 $99,300
$90,500Totals 0.115 $99,300$8,800

206 12511135

L 16 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.114

1610 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LETASIA D. ROBINSON
1610 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $100,4001 0.140 $109,900
$100,400Totals 0.140 $109,900$9,500

206 12511750

L 20 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1611 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA PAHMEIER
SCOTT PAHMEIER
1611 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $84,4001 0.115 $93,200
$84,400Totals 0.115 $93,200$8,800

206 12511130

L 15 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.114

1614 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCES B. WILLIAMS
1614 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $97,2001 0.140 $106,700
$97,200Totals 0.140 $106,700$9,500

206 12511755

L 21 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1617 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREN L. STOKES
1617 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $95,1001 0.115 $103,900
$95,100Totals 0.115 $103,900$8,800

206 12511125

L 14 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 14 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.114

1620 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN G. BURKI
CAROL A. BURKI
1620 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $131,3001 0.140 $140,800

$131,300Totals 0.140 $140,800$9,500
206 12511760

L 22 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 13 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1621 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OLIVERIO AGUILAR
GLORIA TORRES CERVANTES
3 RIDGE ST APT 2F
HAVERSTRAW  NY 10927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $111,2001 0.126 $120,200
$111,200Totals 0.126 $120,200$9,000

206 12511345

L 47 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.126

1702 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL DIEHL
1702 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $107,8001 0.140 $117,300
$107,800Totals 0.140 $117,300$9,500

206 12511925

L 42 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.140

1703 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LORA E. DODSON
1703 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $88,5001 0.137 $97,800
$88,500Totals 0.137 $97,800$9,300

206 12511930

L 43 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.137

1707 Henry Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM E. STEPHENSON
1707 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 18.000 $0
$0Totals 18.000 $0$0

206 23051500

PRT S/W 1/4 SEC 30 T 1 R 13 E LEESON PARK

18.420

2000 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $02 0.365 $13,900
$0Totals 0.365 $13,900$13,900

206 23060020

LOT 9 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.365

2209 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SARAH E. NELSON
3336 W LAMPLIGHTER TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-9004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $02 0.365 $13,900
$0Totals 0.365 $13,900$13,900

206 23060025

LOT 8 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.365

2217 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SARAH E. NELSON
3336 W LAMPLIGHTER TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-9004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $148,2001 0.000 $156,700

$148,200Totals 0.000 $156,700$8,500
206 23060031

UNIT E GEORGIAN HICKORY HILLS CONDONIMIUM 
NO 1 BEING PRT OF LOTS 6 & 7 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.750

2231 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

AUBREE'S ESTATES  LLC
624 WILLIAMS ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $179,5001 0.000 $188,000
$179,500Totals 0.000 $188,000$8,500

206 23060033

UNIT D GEORGIAN HICKORY HILLS CONDOMINIUM 
NO 1 BEING PT OF LOTS 6 & 7 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.750

2233 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

AUBREE'S ESTATES  LLC
624 WILLIAMS ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $136,4001 0.000 $144,900
$136,400Totals 0.000 $144,900$8,500

206 23060035

UNIT C GEORGIAN HICKORY HILLS CONDOMINIUM 
NO 1 BEING PRT OF LOTS 6 & 7 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.750

2235 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SIEGWORTH INVESTMENTS  LLC
2233 HICKORY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $136,4001 0.000 $144,900
$136,400Totals 0.000 $144,900$8,500

206 23060037

UNIT B GEORGIAN HICKORY HILLS CONDOMINIUM 
NO 1 BEING PRT OF LOTS 6 & 7 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.750

2237 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SIEGWORTH INVESTMENTS  LLC
2233 HICKORY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $152,3001 0.000 $160,800
$152,300Totals 0.000 $160,800$8,500

206 23060039

UNIT A GEORGIAN HICKORY HILLS CONDOMONIUM 
NO 1 BEING PRT OF LOTS 6 & 7 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.750

2239 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SIEGWORTH INVESTMENTS  LLC
2233 HICKORY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $02 0.530 $20,200
$0Totals 0.530 $20,200$20,200

206 23060040

LOT 5 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.538

2249 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

KIERRA S. WILSON
624 WILLIAMS ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $02 0.430 $16,400
$0Totals 0.430 $16,400$16,400

206 23060045

LOT 4 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.431

2259 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

KIERRA S. WILSON
624 WILLIAMS ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $02 0.430 $16,400

$0Totals 0.430 $16,400$16,400
206 23060050

LOT 3 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.431

2267 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

KIERRA S. WILSON
624 WILLIAMS ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $02 0.269 $10,300
$0Totals 0.269 $10,300$10,300

206 23060055

LOT 2 EARLE MORRIS ADD

0.269

2275 Hickory Dr

Acres:Section: 30

KIERRA S. WILSON
624 WILLIAMS ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $106,9001 0.067 $113,000
$106,900Totals 0.067 $113,000$6,100

206 13551475

W 44 FT L 147 HACKETTS ADD

0.067

311 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL & SHEREE BUTLER 
REVOCA
311 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $124,4001 0.191 $136,200
$124,400Totals 0.191 $136,200$11,800

206 13551470

E 10 FT L 144 & L 145 HACKETTS  ADD

0.191

317 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $152,5001 0.109 $160,700
$152,500Totals 0.109 $160,700$8,200

206 13551100

LOT 3 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.110

320 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL R. AUSTIN
7704 DALEWOOD PKWY
WOODRIDGE  IL 60517-2928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $223,8001 0.285 $240,000
$223,800Totals 0.285 $240,000$16,200

206 13551465

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 334, 335 & 336

0.286

321 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SHAQUALA R. SHUMPERT
321 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $94,5001 0.133 $104,200
$94,500Totals 0.133 $104,200$9,700

206 13551105

LOT 4 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.133

326 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NORMA A. PELAYO
1738 N NEWCASTLE AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60707-4422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $148,6001 0.275 $163,600

$148,600Totals 0.275 $163,600$15,000
206 13551110

LOT 5 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.277

334 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NORMA A. PELAYO
1738 N NEWCASTLE AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60707-4422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $213,8001 0.285 $230,000
$213,800Totals 0.285 $230,000$16,200

206 13551455

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 334, 335 & 336

0.286

335 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 

EBER C. RUIZ LAVARIEGA
ANDREA LOPEZ ARTEAGA
335 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $202,1001 0.375 $221,100
$202,100Totals 0.375 $221,100$19,000

206 13551115

LOT 6 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT AND PARCEL 
B OF POS REC 8/24/16 AS DOC 2059517

0.375

340 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KELLY WHITFIELD
340 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $155,5001 0.206 $168,100
$155,500Totals 0.206 $168,100$12,600

206 13551450

E 2 FT L 140 & L 141 HACKETTS ADD

0.206

341 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $109,1001 0.127 $117,400
$109,100Totals 0.127 $117,400$8,300

206 13551445

W 42 FT OF E 44 FT L 140 HACKETTS ADD

0.195

347 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DALE STRAIGHT
AMANDA HARRIS
347 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $172,2001 0.252 $187,000
$172,200Totals 0.252 $187,000$14,800

206 13551440

PARCEL D, P.O.S, BEING PART OF LOTS 134-139 
HACKETT'S ADD, RECORDED AS DOC #1735588 
DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT THE SE CORNER OF 

0.252

353 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HAIDE REYES OJEDA
353 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $137,5001 0.356 $155,800
$137,500Totals 0.356 $155,800$18,300

206 13551125

L 155 HACKETTS ADD AND PARCEL A OF POS REC  
08/24/16 AS DOC 2059517

0.357

354 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DIANE T. LEDET
354 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,500 $59,4001 0.242 $72,900

$59,400Totals 0.242 $72,900$13,500
206 13551130

L 156 HACKETTS ADD

0.244

360 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN J. MARTIN
360 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $171,6001 0.252 $186,400
$171,600Totals 0.252 $186,400$14,800

206 13551435

PARCEL C, P.O.S, BEING PART OF LOTS 134-139 
HACKETT'S  ADD, RECORDED AS DOC #1735588 
DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER 

0.252

361 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RAMON RIVERA
MARIA DE L. RIVERA
361 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $128,5001 0.242 $142,000
$128,500Totals 0.242 $142,000$13,500

206 13551135

L 157 HACKETTS ADD

0.242

502 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $171,6001 0.252 $186,400
$171,600Totals 0.252 $186,400$14,800

206 13551430

PARCEL B, P.O.S, BEING PART OF LOTS 134-139 
HACKETT'S F ADD, RECORDED AS DOC #1735588 
DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER 

0.252

503 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA E. ESQUIVEL
CONSTANTINO LOPEZ
503 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $89,8001 0.303 $105,900
$89,800Totals 0.303 $105,900$16,100

206 13551140

L 158 & E 16.5 FT L 159 HACKETTS ADD

0.305

508 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALBERT D. URBANEC
CAROLYN URBANEC
508 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.180 $0
$0Totals 0.180 $0$0

206 13551150

W 49.5 FT L 159 HACKETTS ADD

0.183

514 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  WISCONSIN  A M
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $159,8001 0.256 $174,700
$159,800Totals 0.256 $174,700$14,900

206 13551420

PARCEL A, P.O.S, BEING PART OF LOTS 134-139 
HACKETT'S  ADD, RECORDED AS DOC #1735588 
DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER 

0.255

515 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA F. REYES
FELIPE ALONSO
515 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,000 $153,1002 0.195 $187,100

$153,100Totals 0.195 $187,100$34,000
206 13551410

W 64 FT L 134 HACKETTS ADD

0.195

523 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DENNIS L. EITHUN
LEANNE EITHUN
602 GUNDERSON ST
MADISON  WI 53714-2932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $52,0001 0.242 $65,500
$52,000Totals 0.242 $65,500$13,500

206 13551155

L 160 HACKETTS ADD

0.244

524 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $123,2001 0.110 $129,900
$123,200Totals 0.110 $129,900$6,700

206 13551160

E 30 FT L 161 HACKETTS ADD

0.110

526 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $3,3001 0.200 $15,600
$3,300Totals 0.200 $15,600$12,300

206 13551405

L 133 HACKETTS ADD

0.202

529 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VANESSA VOSS TRUST & VOSS INVE
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $173,1001 0.191 $184,100
$173,100Totals 0.191 $184,100$11,000

206 13551165

W 36 FT L 161 & E 16 FT L 162 HACKETTS ADD

0.192

530 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN A. MARSHALL
530 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $108,4001 0.184 $119,100
$108,400Totals 0.184 $119,100$10,700

206 13551170

W 50 FT L 162 HACKETTS ADD

0.185

536 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $105,7001 0.200 $118,000
$105,700Totals 0.200 $118,000$12,300

206 13551400

L 132 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

537 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KEN WILLIAMS
537 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $98,5001 0.385 $118,500

$98,500Totals 0.385 $118,500$20,000
206 13551175

L 163 AND N 93.72 FT L 164 HACKETTS ADD

0.387

542 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRUCE A. FERGUSON
542 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $104,4001 0.200 $116,700
$104,400Totals 0.200 $116,700$12,300

206 13551395

L 131 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

543 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NATALIA E. VOEGELI
543 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $83,6001 0.200 $95,900
$83,600Totals 0.200 $95,900$12,300

206 13551390

L 130 HACKETTS ADD

0.200

549 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NATHAN BULTER
549 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $64,4001 0.100 $73,100
$64,400Totals 0.100 $73,100$8,700

206 13551385

S 1/2 L 129 HACKETTS ADD

0.101

555 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $117,3001 0.142 $127,700
$117,300Totals 0.142 $127,700$10,400

206 13551185

N 93.72 FT L 165 HACKETTS ADD

0.143

558 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $119,1001 0.226 $137,400
$119,100Totals 0.226 $137,400$18,300

206 13550915

L 1 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

702 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

YOUR REALESTATE SOLUTIONS  
LLC
201 N MAIN ST
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $119,5001 0.109 $132,200
$119,500Totals 0.109 $132,200$12,700

206 13551330

S 72.33 FT OF E 66 FT L 17 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND 
ADD

0.110

703 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TANYA S WALTERS A/K/A TANYA SU
703 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $126,7001 0.226 $145,000

$126,700Totals 0.226 $145,000$18,300
206 13550920

L 2 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

710 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

710 HIGHLAND AVENUE  LLC
C/O CARLOS M. MARTINEZ
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $66,3001 0.200 $83,500
$66,300Totals 0.200 $83,500$17,200

206 13551325

W 1/2 OF S 1/2 L 16 & W 1/2 L 17 B 2 HACKETTS 
SECOND ADD

0.201

711 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $117,9001 0.200 $135,100
$117,900Totals 0.200 $135,100$17,200

206 13551320

L 15 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

717 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LAWRENCE WHITE
LISA WHITE
717 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $91,6001 0.274 $113,400
$91,600Totals 0.274 $113,400$21,800

206 13550925

L 3 & E 14 FT L 4 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.274

718 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ZACHARY R. STUDINGER
718 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $99,7001 0.178 $114,300
$99,700Totals 0.178 $114,300$14,600

206 13550930

W 52 FT L 4 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.178

722 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SAIDA BUGARIN
1956 COLONY CT APT 5
BELOIT  WI 53511-1895

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $124,8001 0.200 $142,000
$124,800Totals 0.200 $142,000$17,200

206 13551315

L 14 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

723 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANTHONY R. TALLMAN
723 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $98,0001 0.200 $115,200
$98,000Totals 0.200 $115,200$17,200

206 13551310

L 13 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

729 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JENNIFER M. SHAW
729 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $120,1001 0.226 $138,400

$120,100Totals 0.226 $138,400$18,300
206 13550935

L 5 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

730 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ERICK R. MILAM
730 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $100,3001 0.226 $118,600
$100,300Totals 0.226 $118,600$18,300

206 13550940

L 6 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

736 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JONATHAN W. DOBSON
736 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $104,9001 0.200 $122,100
$104,900Totals 0.200 $122,100$17,200

206 13551305

L 12 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

737 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BIRDIA MCALISTER
737 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $121,0001 0.226 $139,300
$121,000Totals 0.226 $139,300$18,300

206 13550945

L 7 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

744 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COLLEEN A. SHOEMAKER
TODD R. FRANKLIN
744 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $108,9001 0.200 $126,100
$108,900Totals 0.200 $126,100$17,200

206 13551300

L 11 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

745 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES BARTLINE
745 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $90,2001 0.200 $107,400
$90,200Totals 0.200 $107,400$17,200

206 13551295

L 10 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.201

749 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CODY E. KOTTHAUS
1339 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $96,2001 0.226 $114,500
$96,200Totals 0.226 $114,500$18,300

206 13550950

L 8 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

750 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $87,6001 0.185 $103,600

$87,600Totals 0.185 $103,600$16,000
206 13551290

L 9 B 2 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.186

755 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTINE MARY PONTIUS
755 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $100,3001 0.209 $117,300
$100,300Totals 0.209 $117,300$17,000

206 13550955

L 9 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.209

756 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CLYDE MEADE
ALLENE MEADE
756 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.226 $0
$0Totals 0.226 $0$0

206 13550805

L 1 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.226

904 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $141,5001 0.200 $158,700
$141,500Totals 0.200 $158,700$17,200

206 13551240

L 18 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

905 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA A. GUZMAN
905 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $156,7001 0.215 $174,500
$156,700Totals 0.215 $174,500$17,800

206 13550810

L 2 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.215

910 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARISOL IBARRA
910 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $109,9001 0.200 $127,100
$109,900Totals 0.200 $127,100$17,200

206 13551235

L 17 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

911 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE M. PLACENSIA
911 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $162,1001 0.226 $180,400
$162,100Totals 0.226 $180,400$18,300

206 13550815

L 3 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.228

916 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $105,3001 0.200 $122,500

$105,300Totals 0.200 $122,500$17,200
206 13551230

L 16 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

917 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MANJARI GOLAGANI
5020 SAIL CREEK DR
PLANO  TX 75093-7533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $114,4001 0.200 $131,600
$114,400Totals 0.200 $131,600$17,200

206 13551225

L 15 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

923 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VICTORIA L. DOYLE
923 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $87,0001 0.226 $105,300
$87,000Totals 0.226 $105,300$18,300

206 13550820

L 4 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.226

924 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES ROBINSON SR ETAL
JAMES D. ROBINSON JR
PO BOX 351
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-0351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $108,5001 0.226 $126,800
$108,500Totals 0.226 $126,800$18,300

206 13550825

L 5 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.226

930 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FRANCISCO G. ZUNIGA
930 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $148,5001 0.200 $165,700
$148,500Totals 0.200 $165,700$17,200

206 13551220

L 14 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

931 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $115,4001 0.226 $133,700
$115,400Totals 0.226 $133,700$18,300

206 13550830

L 6 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND N 1/2  VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.226

936 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DELTGEN PROPERTIES  LLC
2725 OMAHA DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-4403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $129,5001 0.200 $146,700
$129,500Totals 0.200 $146,700$17,200

206 13551215

L 13 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

937 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAIME L. DEMONTIGNY
937 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $154,7001 0.219 $172,700

$154,700Totals 0.219 $172,700$18,000
206 13550835

L 7 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD EX E 51 FT OF 
VACATED ALLEY

0.219

942 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EDGAR CARRERA-MONTES
942 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $146,7001 0.200 $163,900
$146,700Totals 0.200 $163,900$17,200

206 13551210

L 12 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

945 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SEBASTIAN KOCIK
945 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $141,7001 0.226 $160,000
$141,700Totals 0.226 $160,000$18,300

206 13550840

L 8 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.226

950 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD W. LOCKWOOD
950 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $137,4001 0.200 $154,600
$137,400Totals 0.200 $154,600$17,200

206 13551205

L 11 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.200

951 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $142,6001 0.388 $161,900
$142,600Totals 0.388 $161,900$19,300

206 13551200

L 9 & 10 B 1 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.388

955 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALLEN D. FRYE
PENNY L. FRYE
955 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $136,0001 0.133 $149,700
$136,000Totals 0.133 $149,700$13,700

206 13550845

N 91.83 FT L 9 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD

0.135

956 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JL L. BALDWIN-PETERSON
956 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $120,2001 0.182 $136,600
$120,200Totals 0.182 $136,600$16,400

206 13441205

N 120 FT L 1 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.182

1102 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL P. BROWN
LUIS A. CACIQUE
1102 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $103,5001 0.200 $120,700

$103,500Totals 0.200 $120,700$17,200
206 13441555

L 17 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1109 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ARTURO SILVA LOPEZ
6219 S US HIGHWAY 51 LOT 310
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $90,5001 0.200 $107,700
$90,500Totals 0.200 $107,700$17,200

206 13441210

L 2 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1110 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID J. TYRER
3550 S AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $117,4001 0.127 $128,600
$117,400Totals 0.127 $128,600$11,200

206 13441215

E 42 FT L 3 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.127

1114 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

1114 HIGHLAND AVENUE  LLC
C/O CARLOS M. MARTINEZ
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 13441550

L 16 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1117 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH OF THE 
CITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $82,8001 0.136 $94,800
$82,800Totals 0.136 $94,800$12,000

206 13441220

W 24 FT L 3 & E 21 FT L 4 B 3 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.136

1118 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SILVIA PEREZ-RATHELL
PO BOX 2995
ANNAPOLIS  MD 21404-2995

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $94,9001 0.136 $106,900
$94,900Totals 0.136 $106,900$12,000

206 13441225

W 45 L 4 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.136

1122 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RHONDA J. LARRABEE
1122 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 13441545

L 15 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES

0.200

1123 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $100,7001 0.152 $113,900

$100,700Totals 0.152 $113,900$13,200
206 13441230

E 49.5 FT L 5 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.152

1128 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRYAN R. GIERLOFF
1128 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $36,1001 0.200 $53,300
$36,100Totals 0.200 $53,300$17,200

206 13441540

L 14 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1131 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSSIE P WILLIAMS REVOCABLE TR
C/O JOSSIE P. WILLIAMS
832 E CRANSTON RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-2421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $122,2001 0.148 $135,200
$122,200Totals 0.148 $135,200$13,000

206 13441235

W 16.5 FT L 5 & E 33 FT L 6 B 3 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.150

1134 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN B. WINCHESTER
JODY L. WINCHESTER
1134 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $95,1001 0.200 $112,300
$95,100Totals 0.200 $112,300$17,200

206 13441535

L 13 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1137 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETER V. GABRIELE
547 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $164,7001 0.152 $177,900
$164,700Totals 0.152 $177,900$13,200

206 13441240

W 33.5 FT L 6 & E 16.5 FT L 7 B 3 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.152

1138 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD L. ZIMMERMAN
1138 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $71,3001 0.152 $84,500
$71,300Totals 0.152 $84,500$13,200

206 13441245

W 49.5 FT L 7 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.152

1142 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $146,2001 0.200 $163,400
$146,200Totals 0.200 $163,400$17,200

206 13441530

L 12 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1143 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN J. WEAVER
1143 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $01 0.152 $13,200

$0Totals 0.152 $13,200$13,200
206 13441250

E 50 FT L 8 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.152

1150 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THERESA A. MORRISON
EDGAR SORIA
1149 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $165,9001 0.200 $183,100
$165,900Totals 0.200 $183,100$17,200

206 13441525

L 11 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1155 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. WEAVER
1155 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $103,5001 0.154 $120,100
$103,500Totals 0.154 $120,100$16,600

206 13441255

N 82 FT OF W 16 FT L 8 & N 82 FT L 9 B 3 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.154

1156 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADY S. GOULD
2519 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $129,8001 0.159 $144,100
$129,800Totals 0.159 $144,100$14,300

206 13441105

L 23 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.159

1316 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAURIE RODRIGUEZ
ARTURO RUBIO
1316 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $93,4001 0.161 $107,700
$93,400Totals 0.161 $107,700$14,300

206 13441450

L 6 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.161

1317 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT J. GABBARD
1317 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $112,4001 0.142 $125,200
$112,400Totals 0.142 $125,200$12,800

206 13441110

L 22 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1322 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAHUL JAIRAJ
REBECCA JAIRAJ
630 HILLCREST DR
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-2114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $128,3001 0.143 $141,200
$128,300Totals 0.143 $141,200$12,900

206 13441445

L 7 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1323 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHANDA HARDIN
1323 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $149,3001 0.142 $162,100

$149,300Totals 0.142 $162,100$12,800
206 13441115

L 21 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1326 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESTEBAN HERRERA
DOLORES HERRERA
1326 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $112,7001 0.143 $125,600
$112,700Totals 0.143 $125,600$12,900

206 13441440

L 8 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1327 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK AND LYLA WARD FAMILY T
1327 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $188,1001 0.142 $200,900
$188,100Totals 0.142 $200,900$12,800

206 13441120

L 20 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1332 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFERY J. CHRISTIANSEN
SARAH J. CHRISTIANSEN
1332 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $121,2001 0.143 $134,100
$121,200Totals 0.143 $134,100$12,900

206 13441435

L 9 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1333 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHARLES P. BROWN
1333 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $65,5001 0.142 $78,300
$65,500Totals 0.142 $78,300$12,800

206 13441125

L 19 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1336 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAKOTA L. MARKIN
1936 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $145,5001 0.143 $158,400
$145,500Totals 0.143 $158,400$12,900

206 13441430

L 10 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1337 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL E. HARRIS
COURTNEY M. HARRIS
1337 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $155,1001 0.142 $167,900
$155,100Totals 0.142 $167,900$12,800

206 13441130

L 18 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1342 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY A. KYSER
1342 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $117,7001 0.143 $130,600

$117,700Totals 0.143 $130,600$12,900
206 13441425

L 11 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

1343 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOY LOREE BERGMANN
1343 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $01 0.142 $12,800
$0Totals 0.142 $12,800$12,800

206 13441135

L 17 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1346 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY A. KYSER
1342 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $82,9001 0.142 $95,700
$82,900Totals 0.142 $95,700$12,800

206 13441140

L 16 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1352 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARILYN POFF REVOCABLE TRUST
1855 N HAWTHORNE PARK DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $72,9001 0.142 $85,700
$72,900Totals 0.142 $85,700$12,800

206 13441145

L 15 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1356 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $168,9001 0.183 $183,400
$168,900Totals 0.183 $183,400$14,500

206 13440990

L 9 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.184

1502 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MITCHELL K. HEMMERLING
1502 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $178,5001 0.183 $193,000
$178,500Totals 0.183 $193,000$14,500

206 13440995

L 8 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.184

1508 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $171,6001 0.229 $189,500
$171,600Totals 0.229 $189,500$17,900

206 13441360

L 10 & E 22 FT L 11 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD BLK 1

0.231

1509 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE A. WILTERDINK
NAOMI J. WILTERDINK
1503 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $147,6001 0.208 $163,900

$147,600Totals 0.208 $163,900$16,300
206 13441000

L 7 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.208

1516 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOROTHY J. GOLDEN
ANTHONY C. GOLDEN
1516 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $148,8001 0.299 $171,600
$148,800Totals 0.299 $171,600$22,800

206 13441355

L 12 & W 38 FT L 11 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.302

1517 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTI L. TINDELL
1517 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $185,6001 0.208 $201,900
$185,600Totals 0.208 $201,900$16,300

206 13441005

L 6 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.208

1522 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARYN S. WOLFE
1522 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $196,7001 0.214 $213,500
$196,700Totals 0.214 $213,500$16,800

206 13441350

L 13 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.216

1527 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD D. STICKLER
KAY STICKLER
1527 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $136,9001 0.208 $153,200
$136,900Totals 0.208 $153,200$16,300

206 13441010

L 5 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.208

1528 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE J. MOLDENHAUER
1528 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $177,3001 0.229 $195,200
$177,300Totals 0.229 $195,200$17,900

206 13441345

L 14 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.231

1533 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YADIRA L. CASTELLANOS
1533 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $127,5001 0.208 $143,800
$127,500Totals 0.208 $143,800$16,300

206 13441015

L 4 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.208

1536 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARY M. EASLAND
1536 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,300 $167,7001 0.208 $184,000

$167,700Totals 0.208 $184,000$16,300
206 13441020

L 3 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.208

1540 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH J. TAPIA
1540 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $220,9001 0.229 $238,800
$220,900Totals 0.229 $238,800$17,900

206 13441340

L 15 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.231

1541 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES P. CHURCHILL
KATHLEEN A. CHURCHILL
1541 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $184,9001 0.208 $201,200
$184,900Totals 0.208 $201,200$16,300

206 13441025

L 2 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.208

1548 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGE J. MASTERSON
1548 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $147,9001 0.220 $165,100
$147,900Totals 0.220 $165,100$17,200

206 13441335

L 16 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.221

1549 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES N. THOMAS
1549 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5945

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $245,4001 0.216 $262,700
$245,400Totals 0.216 $262,700$17,300

206 13440910

PART OF B 3 CHRISTIANSENS ADD COM 74.495 FT 
W OF NE COR, TH WLY 74.495 FT, TH SLY 127.23 FT, 
TH ELY 74.507 FT, TH NLY 127.23 FT TO POB

0.219

1710 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREA J. BIELEFELDT
1710 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $210,0001 0.275 $231,100
$210,000Totals 0.275 $231,100$21,100

206 13441290

PART B 4 CHRISTIANSENS ADD, BEG 118 FT W OF 
SE COR B 4, TH WLY 90 FT, TH NLY 133.23 FT, TH 
ELY 90 FT, TH SLY 133.22 FT TO POB

0.276

1717 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES J. DAVIS
STACEY J. GESTRICH
1717 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $204,0001 0.216 $221,300
$204,000Totals 0.216 $221,300$17,300

206 13440915

PART OF B 3 CHRISTIANSENS ADD COM 148.99 FT 
W OF NE COR, TH WLY 74.495 FT, TH SLY 127.23 FT, 
TH ELY 74.507 FT, TH NLY 127.23 FT TO POB

0.219

1718 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LYNN AND PAMELA SCHLARB REV 
TR
1718 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $248,7001 0.275 $269,800

$248,700Totals 0.275 $269,800$21,100
206 13441285

PART B 4 CHRISTIANSENS ADD, COM 208 FT W OF 
SE COR B 4, TH WLY 89.96 FT, TH NLY 133.24 FT, TH 
ELY  9.92 FT, TH SLY 133.23 FT TO POB

0.276

1725 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA GONZALEZ
1725 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $230,5001 0.216 $247,800
$230,500Totals 0.216 $247,800$17,300

206 13440920

PART OF B 3 CHRISTIANSENS ADD COM 223.485 FT 
W OF NE COR, TH WLY 74.495 FT TH SLY 127.23 FT, 
TH ELY 74.507 FT, TH NLY 127.23 FT TO POB

0.219

1726 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOYCE BERG
1726 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $259,0001 0.226 $276,700
$259,000Totals 0.226 $276,700$17,700

206 13440925

L 4 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1732 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM C. HENRY
HOLLY L. HENRY
1732 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $197,1001 0.229 $215,000
$197,100Totals 0.229 $215,000$17,900

206 13441280

L 5 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1733 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN M. MAJERUS
JULIA A. MAJERUS
1733 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $204,2001 0.229 $222,100
$204,200Totals 0.229 $222,100$17,900

206 13440930

L 3 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1740 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANGELICA R. DAVIS A/K/A ANGELI
1740 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $196,8001 0.229 $214,700
$196,800Totals 0.229 $214,700$17,900

206 13441275

L 6 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1741 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARDELL MCALLISTER
1741 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $167,7001 0.226 $185,400
$167,700Totals 0.226 $185,400$17,700

206 13440935

L 2 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1748 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEAH M. MCMILLAN
1748 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,900 $210,9001 0.229 $228,800

$210,900Totals 0.229 $228,800$17,900
206 13441270

L 7 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1749 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EVAN GRAHAM-OLEXA
CECELIA LANGER
1749 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $172,3001 0.229 $190,200
$172,300Totals 0.229 $190,200$17,900

206 13440940

L 1 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1756 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHRYN A. KELLER
1756 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $211,7001 0.229 $229,600
$211,700Totals 0.229 $229,600$17,900

206 13441265

L 8 B 1 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1757 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH KEUTE
1757 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $172,0001 0.185 $187,300
$172,000Totals 0.185 $187,300$15,300

206 13451530

L 9 GLEN SUB

0.184

1901 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE A. CUELLAR DOMINGUEZ
1901 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $87,6001 0.244 $106,600
$87,600Totals 0.244 $106,600$19,000

206 13451280

W 80 FT OF E 175 FT L 85 LA MOR SUB

0.245

1912 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEITH BUDKE
1912 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $179,7001 0.198 $195,400
$179,700Totals 0.198 $195,400$15,700

206 13451290

E 65 FT OF W 185 FT L 85 LA MOR SUB

0.199

1916 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS M. HENNING
LEANNDA J. HENNING
1916 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $129,7001 0.366 $155,600
$129,700Totals 0.366 $155,600$25,900

206 13451510

LOTS 7 & 8 GLEN SUB

0.367

1917 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS A. JESSEN JR
1917 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $167,4001 0.183 $181,900

$167,400Totals 0.183 $181,900$14,500
206 13451500

L 6 GLEN SUB

0.183

1921 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRITTON L. KJENNER
1921 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $139,5001 0.183 $154,000
$139,500Totals 0.183 $154,000$14,500

206 13451300

E 60 FT OF W 120 FT L 85 LA MOR SUB

0.184

1922 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THERESA C. MENSO
1922 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $225,0001 0.183 $239,500
$225,000Totals 0.183 $239,500$14,500

206 13451490

L 5 GLEN SUB

0.183

1935 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY R. DEMENT
REBEKAH DEMENT
1935 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $130,1001 0.183 $144,600
$130,100Totals 0.183 $144,600$14,500

206 13451310

W 60 FT L 85 LA MOR SUB

0.183

1938 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW A. ELROD
1938 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $236,9001 0.305 $260,100
$236,900Totals 0.305 $260,100$23,200

206 13451480

L 78 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1941 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARY PEARSON ET AL
1941 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5812

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $166,4001 0.305 $189,600
$166,400Totals 0.305 $189,600$23,200

206 13451320

L 77 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1944 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATHEW D. BALL
1944 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $168,0001 0.306 $191,200
$168,000Totals 0.306 $191,200$23,200

206 13451120

LOT 14 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2012 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COURTNEY R. RAMOS
2012 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $110,6001 0.305 $133,800

$110,600Totals 0.305 $133,800$23,200
206 13451390

LOT 11 LAMOR SUB

0.305

2015 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CORY M. CHILDS
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $219,1001 0.305 $242,300
$219,100Totals 0.305 $242,300$23,200

206 13451130

LOT 15 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2022 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ASHLEY NARUM
2022 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $277,6001 0.611 $312,200
$277,600Totals 0.611 $312,200$34,600

206 13451380

LOT 9 & 10 LAMOR SUB

0.611

2025 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON L. LOPEZ
AMANDA M. LOPEZ
2025 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $84,2001 0.305 $107,400
$84,200Totals 0.305 $107,400$23,200

206 13451140

LOT 16 LAMOR SUB

0.305

2034 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LYMAN C. LOWERY
2034 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $147,4001 0.305 $170,600
$147,400Totals 0.305 $170,600$23,200

206 13451360

LOT 8 LAMOR SUB

0.305

2039 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA J. KUHNLE
2039 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $171,2001 0.305 $194,400
$171,200Totals 0.305 $194,400$23,200

206 13451150

LOT 17 LAMOR SUB

0.305

2046 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KURT D. ELLIOTT
2046 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $146,2001 0.287 $168,200
$146,200Totals 0.287 $168,200$22,000

206 13451350

LOT 7 LAMOR SUB

0.287

2047 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KERRY SIMPLOT
JUDITH SIMPLOT
2047 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $113,5001 0.287 $135,500

$113,500Totals 0.287 $135,500$22,000
206 13451160

LOT 18 LAMOR SUB

0.288

2050 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL D PETERSON REVOCABLE 
T
2050 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,200 $01 1.744 $2,200
$0Totals 1.744 $2,200$2,200

206 13450500

LOT 4 CSM VOLUME 12 PAGES 555 & 556

1.748

2100 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL D PETERSON REVOCABLE 
T
2050 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,600 $01 0.286 $6,600
$0Totals 0.286 $6,600$6,600

206 13450590

LOT 2 CSM VOLUME 12 PAGES 555 & 556

0.286

2111 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY R. KREYER
VICKY L. KREYER
2116 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,600 $01 0.286 $6,600
$0Totals 0.286 $6,600$6,600

206 13450585

LOT 3 CSM VOLUME 12 PAGES 555 & 556

0.288

2121 Highland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY R. KREYER
VICKY L. KREYER
2116 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $146,4001 0.253 $169,200
$146,400Totals 0.253 $169,200$22,800

206 12240280

L 5 STALEYS RE SUB

0.254

2002 Highview Ct

Acres:Section: 22

KATHRYN R. VIVIAN
2002 HIGHVIEW CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $152,2001 0.241 $174,400
$152,200Totals 0.241 $174,400$22,200

206 12240305

L 10 STALEYS RE SUB

0.241

2007 Highview Ct

Acres:Section: 22

RAY E. HIRSCHUBER
CHERYL A. HIRSCHUBER
2007 HIGHVIEW CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $159,2001 0.237 $181,300
$159,200Totals 0.237 $181,300$22,100

206 12240285

L 6 STALEYS RE SUB

0.236

2008 Highview Ct

Acres:Section: 22

JOSHUA SWEDLUND
KAITLYN SWEDLUND
2008 HIGHVIEW CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $145,7001 0.375 $174,500

$145,700Totals 0.375 $174,500$28,800
206 12240300

L 9 STALEYS RE SUB

0.377

2013 Highview Ct

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL STRAIT
CHRISTINE STRAIT
2013 HIGHVIEW CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $151,8001 0.377 $180,600
$151,800Totals 0.377 $180,600$28,800

206 12240290

L 7 STALEYS RE SUB

0.379

2014 Highview Ct

Acres:Section: 22

JEFF T. SCHROEDER
TINA SCHROEDER
2014 HIGHVIEW CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $133,6001 0.285 $159,700
$133,600Totals 0.285 $159,700$26,100

206 12240295

L 8 STALEYS RE SUB

0.284

2020 Highview Ct

Acres:Section: 22

COLUMBUS W. FAIRCLOTH
1021 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $94,8001 0.183 $105,800
$94,800Totals 0.183 $105,800$11,000

206 13610670

L 20 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1104 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $92,5001 0.183 $103,500
$92,500Totals 0.183 $103,500$11,000

206 13610785

L 1 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1109 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KYLE B. STAACK
1109 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $130,7001 0.183 $141,700
$130,700Totals 0.183 $141,700$11,000

206 13610675

L 19 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1110 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHASE R. LARSON
1110 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $98,0001 0.183 $109,000
$98,000Totals 0.183 $109,000$11,000

206 13610910

L 2 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1115 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALEXANDER P. GILE
3145 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $109,0001 0.183 $120,000

$109,000Totals 0.183 $120,000$11,000
206 13610680

L 18 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1116 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JACINTO PADILLA
1116 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $126,2001 0.183 $137,200
$126,200Totals 0.183 $137,200$11,000

206 13610905

L 3 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1121 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAVIER PEREZ ROMERO
1121 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $94,4001 0.183 $105,400
$94,400Totals 0.183 $105,400$11,000

206 13610685

L 17 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1122 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BILMAT PROPERTIES  LLC
6117 S COUNTY RD G
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $124,0001 0.183 $135,000
$124,000Totals 0.183 $135,000$11,000

206 13610900

L 4 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1129 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JUAN CARLOS CASTILLO
1129 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $106,5001 0.183 $117,500
$106,500Totals 0.183 $117,500$11,000

206 13610690

L 16 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1130 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEVIN F. CHURCHES
1130 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $92,2001 0.183 $103,200
$92,200Totals 0.183 $103,200$11,000

206 13610695

L 15 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1136 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD L. STOLTZ
DEBRA L. STOLTZ
1136 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $119,9001 0.199 $132,400
$119,900Totals 0.199 $132,400$12,500

206 13610895

L 13 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.194

1137 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES W. RICE
JULIE K. RICE
1137 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $77,9001 0.183 $88,900

$77,900Totals 0.183 $88,900$11,000
206 13610700

L 14 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1140 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MEGAN NIEDFLEDT
1140 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $121,5001 0.126 $130,000
$121,500Totals 0.126 $130,000$8,500

206 13610890

L 14 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1145 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT L. BUE
1145 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $105,2001 0.183 $116,200
$105,200Totals 0.183 $116,200$11,000

206 13610705

L 13 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1148 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHERYL A. STERNER
2355 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2441

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $149,1001 0.126 $157,600
$149,100Totals 0.126 $157,600$8,500

206 13610885

L 15 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1149 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HEATHER M. GEYLER
1149 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $160,1001 0.126 $168,600
$160,100Totals 0.126 $168,600$8,500

206 13610880

L 16 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1153 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EGLESTON INCOME TRUST U/A
1153 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $107,4001 0.183 $118,400
$107,400Totals 0.183 $118,400$11,000

206 13610710

L 12 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1156 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HECTOR VELASQUEZ AMADOR
DURAN RODRIQUEZ FABIOLA
2080 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $148,1001 0.126 $156,600
$148,100Totals 0.126 $156,600$8,500

206 13610875

L 17 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1157 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LISETTE GUADALUPE MONTERO
1157 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $106,7001 0.221 $120,400

$106,700Totals 0.221 $120,400$13,700
206 13610871

LOTS 18 & 19 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SUB

0.221

1161 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CARMEN D. WILLIS
1161 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $110,2001 0.134 $120,400
$110,200Totals 0.134 $120,400$10,200

206 13610715

L 11 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD DESC AS 
FOLLOWS:BEG AT PT ON N LINE SD LOT 11, 34 FT 
ELY FROM NW COR SD LOT 11; TH SLY AT RIGHT 

0.135

1162 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL R. COOK
1162 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $109,0001 0.093 $115,900
$109,000Totals 0.093 $115,900$6,900

206 12530605

N 40 FT OF LOTS 13 & 14 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE 
ADD

0.093

1210 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHASE K. BOHREN
1210 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $88,6001 0.166 $99,200
$88,600Totals 0.166 $99,200$10,600

206 12530825

L 17 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1217 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTOPHER A. LEACH
1217 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $191,7001 0.249 $206,500
$191,700Totals 0.249 $206,500$14,800

206 12530610

L 12 & S 1/2 L 11 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.250

1218 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUDY A. LEINDECKER
1218 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $108,1001 0.166 $118,700
$108,100Totals 0.166 $118,700$10,600

206 12530820

L 18 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1221 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DORA A. ARRIETA
CARLOS TOVAR MONTANO
1221 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $180,0001 0.249 $194,800
$180,000Totals 0.249 $194,800$14,800

206 12530615

L 10 & N 1/2 L 11 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.250

1222 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAYMOND R. HUGGARD
1222 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $130,4001 0.166 $141,000

$130,400Totals 0.166 $141,000$10,600
206 12530815

L 19 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1229 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALEJANDRO GARCIA
MAURA DOMINGUEZ RAMOS
1229 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $105,3001 0.165 $115,900
$105,300Totals 0.165 $115,900$10,600

206 12530620

L 9 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1232 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $73,3001 0.166 $83,900
$73,300Totals 0.166 $83,900$10,600

206 12530810

L 20 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1233 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $92,9001 0.166 $103,500
$92,900Totals 0.166 $103,500$10,600

206 12530805

L 21 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1239 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $115,6001 0.338 $134,100
$115,600Totals 0.338 $134,100$18,500

206 12530630

L 8, L 7 & S 2.3 FT L 6 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.339

1244 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JILLIAN L. WULF
917 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $146,8001 0.166 $157,400
$146,800Totals 0.166 $157,400$10,600

206 12530800

L 22 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1245 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JON-ERIC A. BOEGER
1245 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $108,5001 0.176 $119,700
$108,500Totals 0.176 $119,700$11,200

206 12530635

N 55 FT L 6 & S 7 FT LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 GROVELAND 
PLACE ADD

0.176

1250 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAIME RIVERA ROSADO
1250 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $129,7001 0.166 $140,300

$129,700Totals 0.166 $140,300$10,600
206 12530795

L 23 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1251 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MERRILL A. PUERNER III
1251 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $104,4001 0.130 $113,700
$104,400Totals 0.130 $113,700$9,300

206 12530640

N 56 FT OF S 63 FT LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 GROVELAND 
PLACE ADD

0.130

1256 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN C. DRISCOLL
1256 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $116,8001 0.189 $129,500
$116,800Totals 0.189 $129,500$12,700

206 12530790

S 80 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.189

1259 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NORMA TREJO
LUIS A. ABARCA
1259 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $132,1001 0.155 $143,000
$132,100Totals 0.155 $143,000$10,900

206 12530645

N 67 FT LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.156

1262 Hinsdale Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $191,6001 0.270 $207,600
$191,600Totals 0.270 $207,600$16,000

206 13620036

L 3 & N 40 FT L 2 HOBARTS SUBD

0.270

724 Hobart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN M. CARROLL
724 HOBART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $206,6001 0.215 $220,100
$206,600Totals 0.215 $220,100$13,500

206 13620040

L 4 HOBARTS SUBD SUBJ TO R/W TO CITY OF 
BELOIT

0.216

728 Hobart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID DEGEORGE
JACQUELYN DEGEORGE
728 HOBART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $206,5001 0.204 $216,200
$206,500Totals 0.204 $216,200$9,700

206 13620055

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 362 THRU 364

0.204

729 Hobart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL L. MONTALVO
CASSANDRA M. MORRIS
729 HOBART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $200,8001 0.252 $216,300

$200,800Totals 0.252 $216,300$15,500
206 13620045

L 5 HOBARTS SUBD

0.252

732 Hobart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

MARY K. HALLOCK
732 HOBART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $180,7001 0.221 $192,600
$180,700Totals 0.221 $192,600$11,900

206 13620050

L 6 HOBARTS SUBD

0.224

733 Hobart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT J. REHARD
JACQUELINE M. REHARD
733 HOBART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $96,3002 0.352 $125,300
$96,300Totals 0.352 $125,300$29,000

206 12720875

L 19 HOUSES ADD UNRECORDED EX S 160 FT

0.352

1230 House St

Acres:Section: 27

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $127,4001 0.209 $146,900
$127,400Totals 0.209 $146,900$19,500

206 12710985

L 2 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB EX N 2 FT

0.209

1311 House St

Acres:Section: 27

DALE WILLIAMS
ANGELA WILLIAMS
1311 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $186,2001 0.212 $206,200
$186,200Totals 0.212 $206,200$20,000

206 12710976

S 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.211

1321 House St

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH L. BURNS
1321 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $159,5001 0.208 $179,500
$159,500Totals 0.208 $179,500$20,000

206 12720746

PART OF L 18 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG NW  
COR, TH SLY 71.86 FT, TH ELY 126 FT, TH NLY 71.82 
FT, TH WLY 126 FT TO POB

0.208

1324 House St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH A. ZUMMO III
ASHLEY D. ZUMMO
1324 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3343

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $147,8001 0.228 $168,600
$147,800Totals 0.228 $168,600$20,800

206 12710810

L 4 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.229

1407 House St

Acres:Section: 27

THE CAROL A RECHCYGIEL REV 
TRU
1407 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3344

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,800 $163,5001 0.228 $184,300

$163,500Totals 0.228 $184,300$20,800
206 12710805

L 5 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.229

1415 House St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID C. MOLLER JR
KELSEY M. DRISCOLL
1415 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3344

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $143,4001 0.167 $159,800
$143,400Totals 0.167 $159,800$16,400

206 12710645

L 77 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1521 House St

Acres:Section: 27

KELLY DRUETZLER
1521 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $107,5001 0.167 $123,900
$107,500Totals 0.167 $123,900$16,400

206 12710435

L 56 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1605 House St

Acres:Section: 27

EMILY K. STEFFEL
1605 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $103,3001 0.200 $122,400
$103,300Totals 0.200 $122,400$19,100

206 12720390

L 16 PARK VIEW

0.201

1620 House St

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY J. COPUS
1620 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $131,5001 0.167 $147,900
$131,500Totals 0.167 $147,900$16,400

206 12710430

L 55 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1621 House St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY J. THOMPSON
JEAN M. THOMPSON
1621 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,200 $196,6002 0.394 $243,800
$196,600Totals 0.394 $243,800$47,200

206 12720230

LOT 17 & LOT 32 PARK VIEW

0.394

1702 House St

Acres:Section: 27

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $102,0001 0.164 $118,200
$102,000Totals 0.164 $118,200$16,200

206 12710225

L 34 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.165

1705 House St

Acres:Section: 27

KYLE K. EGGERS
1705 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $126,6001 0.164 $142,800

$126,600Totals 0.164 $142,800$16,200
206 12710220

L 33 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.165

1721 House St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIDGET L. ASTON
1721 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $138,3001 0.164 $154,500
$138,300Totals 0.164 $154,500$16,200

206 12710010

L 12 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.165

1805 House St

Acres:Section: 27

GARRETT R. COOK
1805 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $143,3001 0.164 $159,500
$143,300Totals 0.164 $159,500$16,200

206 12710005

L 11 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.165

1821 House St

Acres:Section: 27

LEAFWOOD PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 597
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $133,6001 0.282 $158,700
$133,600Totals 0.282 $158,700$25,100

206 12770340

L 52 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.282

1902 House St

Acres:Section: 27

RODRIGO MARTINEZ
VIRGINIA MARTINEZ
1902 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $118,0001 0.178 $135,900
$118,000Totals 0.178 $135,900$17,900

206 12781335

L 85 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.178

1909 House St

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN S. HAMMOND
1909 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $148,8001 0.242 $171,100
$148,800Totals 0.242 $171,100$22,300

206 12770345

L 53 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1912 House St

Acres:Section: 27

KAITLYN LIGGETT
1912 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $123,9001 0.178 $141,800
$123,900Totals 0.178 $141,800$17,900

206 12781330

L 84 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.178

1917 House St

Acres:Section: 27

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $126,8001 0.242 $149,100

$126,800Totals 0.242 $149,100$22,300
206 12770350

L 54 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1920 House St

Acres:Section: 27

KARISA L. ANDERSON
1920 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $118,2001 0.242 $140,500
$118,200Totals 0.242 $140,500$22,300

206 12770355

L 55 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1928 House St

Acres:Section: 27

SUSANA A. HAINES
1928 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $104,0001 0.242 $126,300
$104,000Totals 0.242 $126,300$22,300

206 12770360

L 56 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1936 House St

Acres:Section: 27

FRANK JAMES BECKMAN
1936 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $119,4001 0.176 $137,200
$119,400Totals 0.176 $137,200$17,800

206 12781215

L 61 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.176

1943 House St

Acres:Section: 27

TRISHA R. VIVIAN
1943 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $189,9001 0.242 $212,200
$189,900Totals 0.242 $212,200$22,300

206 12770365

L 57 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1944 House St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS J. RICHTER
AMY J. RICHTER
1944 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $111,4001 0.175 $129,100
$111,400Totals 0.175 $129,100$17,700

206 12781210

L 60 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.175

1949 House St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIA CARRASCO
1949 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $143,2001 0.285 $168,500
$143,200Totals 0.285 $168,500$25,300

206 12770370

L 58 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.285

1954 House St

Acres:Section: 27

JACQUELIN BACHIM
1954 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $135,8001 0.175 $153,500

$135,800Totals 0.175 $153,500$17,700
206 12781205

L 59 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.175

1955 House St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN BITTORF
JANE BITTORF
1955 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $83,9001 0.170 $101,300
$83,900Totals 0.170 $101,300$17,400

206 12781090

L 114 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.171

2003 House St

Acres:Section: 27

ANDREA K. STEVENS
2003 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $81,2001 0.170 $98,600
$81,200Totals 0.170 $98,600$17,400

206 12781085

L 115 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.171

2009 House St

Acres:Section: 27

SARA J. WESCOTT
2009 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $94,8001 0.169 $112,200
$94,800Totals 0.169 $112,200$17,400

206 12781080

L 138 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.170

2017 House St

Acres:Section: 27

RODNEY L. PETERSON
2017 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $84,4001 0.169 $101,800
$84,400Totals 0.169 $101,800$17,400

206 12781075

L 139 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.170

2023 House St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $118,0001 0.212 $138,900
$118,000Totals 0.212 $138,900$20,900

206 12781006

E 40.5 FT L 142 & W 40.5 FT L 143 POFFS THIRD SUN 
VALLEY

0.212

2113 House St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD OWENS
DEBRA OWENS
2113 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $127,1001 0.218 $148,600
$127,100Totals 0.218 $148,600$21,500

206 12781001

L 141 & W 21.75 FT L 142 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.219

2121 House St

Acres:Section: 27

MALLORY CARTER
2121 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $129,9001 0.247 $152,900

$129,900Totals 0.247 $152,900$23,000
206 12780870

L 169 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.247

2137 House St

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS E KREINZ LIVING TRUST
2137 HOUSE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3265

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$144,900 $954,4002 1.210 $1,099,300
$954,400Totals 1.210 $1,099,300$144,900

206 12770420

L 168 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

1.210

2156 House St

Acres:Section: 27

SUN VALLEY RESIDENTIAL  LLC
PO BOX 262
WITTENBERG  WI 54499-0262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $400,3001 0.647 $425,300
$400,300Totals 0.647 $425,300$25,000

206 13620560

LOTS 9, 12 & 13 HOWES SUB

0.647

834 Howes Dr

Acres:Section: 36

BRIANNA LILLY JOHNSON
834 HOWES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-5553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$133,900 $602,3002 1.118 $736,200
$602,300Totals 1.118 $736,200$133,900

206 21870001

L 1 CSM #823186 V 4 P 208 & 209

1.118

1904 Huebbe Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT HEALTH SYSTEMS  INC
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,169,200 $17,246,7002 21.590 $18,415,900
$17,246,700Totals 21.590 $18,415,900$1,169,200

206 21880015

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM #837193 V 5 PG 137 & 138 EXCEPT 
LAND CONVEYED TO CITY OF BELOIT DOC# 879033 
REC 11/28/77

21.590

1905 Huebbe Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT HEALTH SYSTEMS  INC
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,900 $222,1001 1.317 $263,000
$222,100Totals 1.317 $263,000$40,900

206 21870620

LOTS 125 & 126 VALLEY CREST SECOND ADD

1.393

2100 Huebbe Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

CHRISTINE J. BRINGE
2100 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $75,2001 0.253 $90,700
$75,200Totals 0.253 $90,700$15,500

206 12531525

L 1 & 2 B 6 YATES ADD

0.253

1407 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN PENA
MARIA E. PENA
1407 HULL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,500 $74,1001 0.069 $80,600

$74,100Totals 0.069 $80,600$6,500
206 12531500

N 60 FT OF W 10 FT L 9 & N 60 FT OF E 40 FT L 10 B 
5 YATES ADD

0.069

1408 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALEJANDRA COBOS
ARQUIMIDE ADAME
1408 HULL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $85,4001 0.101 $92,600
$85,400Totals 0.101 $92,600$7,200

206 12531495

E 40 FT L 9 B 5 YATES ADD

0.101

1412 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHERRY JONES
1412 HULL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $85,3001 0.126 $94,100
$85,300Totals 0.126 $94,100$8,800

206 12531530

L 3 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1413 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK S. PAYTON
1413 HULL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.126 $0
$0Totals 0.126 $0$0

206 12531535

L 4 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1417 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY ACTION OF ROCK & 
WAL
WALWORTH COUNTIES COMMUNITY 
AC
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.126 $0
$0Totals 0.126 $0$0

206 12531490

L 8 B 5 YATES ADD

0.126

1418 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE 5TH FLOOR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $97,4001 0.119 $105,800
$97,400Totals 0.119 $105,800$8,400

206 12531485

PARCEL "A" PLAT OF SURVEY REC 05/02/2008 AS 
DOC# 1829733 AS PART OF L 7, B 5, YATES ADD, 
CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF 

0.119

1422 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL SMOLKA
1422 HULL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.126 $0

$0Totals 0.126 $0$0
206 12531540

L 5 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1423 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY ACTION OF ROCK & 
WAL
WALWORTH COUNTIES COMMUNITY 
AC
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.126 $0
$0Totals 0.126 $0$0

206 12531545

L 6 B 6 YATES ADD

0.126

1427 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY ACTION OF ROCK & 
WAL
WALWORTH COUNTIES COMMUNITY 
AC
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $115,2001 0.126 $124,000
$115,200Totals 0.126 $124,000$8,800

206 12531550

L 7 B 6 YATES ADD TOGETHER W/ ROW FOR JOINT 
DRIVEWAY

0.126

1431 Hull Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $01 0.310 $16,800
$0Totals 0.310 $16,800$16,800

206 12680005

UNPL LANDS SEC 26 BEG E LE HURST ST 278.76 FT 
S OF S/W COR L 25 HAZELHURST ADD, TH E 150 FT, 
TH S 90.58 FT, TH W 150 FT, TH N 90.47 FT TO P O B

0.312

1701 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN R. MARSHALL
1707 HURST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3431

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $113,1001 0.310 $129,900
$113,100Totals 0.310 $129,900$16,800

206 12680110

UNPL LAND SEC 26 COM E LE HURST ST 188.29 FT 
S OF SW COR L 25 HAZELHURST ADD, TH ELY 150 
FT, TH S 90.58 FT, TH WLY 150 FT, TH NLY 90.47 FT 

0.312

1707 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN R. MARSHALL
1707 HURST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3431

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $146,6001 0.324 $163,900
$146,600Totals 0.324 $163,900$17,300

206 12680105

UNPL LAND SEC 26 COM 94.29 FT S OF SW COR L 25 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH E 150 FT, TH S PLL E LE 
HURST ST 94 FT, TH W 150 FT, TH N ALONG E SIDE 

0.324

1723 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN SHALLENBERGER
1723 HURST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3431

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $131,3001 0.324 $148,600

$131,300Totals 0.324 $148,600$17,300
206 12680101

UNPL LAND SEC 26 COM SW COR L 25 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH ELY 150 FT, TH SLY 93.95 
FT, TH WLY 150 FT TH NLY 94.29 FT TO POB

0.325

1737 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

CARLOS RIVAS
1824 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $01 0.348 $11,200
$0Totals 0.348 $11,200$11,200

206 12680100

L 25 HAZELHURST ADD

0.350

1739 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES S. SHEPHERD
60 E AUBURN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $59,1001 1.045 $84,800
$59,100Totals 1.045 $84,800$25,700

206 12680090

LOTS 22, 23 & 24 HAZELHURST ADD

1.049

1743 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES S. SHEPHERD
60 E AUBURN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $98,1001 0.161 $108,500
$98,100Totals 0.161 $108,500$10,400

206 12680080

L 15 & W 10.89 FT L 16 HAZELHURST ADD

0.161

1763 Hurst St

Acres:Section: 26

SILVER LEAF INVESTMENTS  INC
1401 SHERIDAN RD
WINTHROP HBR  IL 60096

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.042 $0
$0Totals 0.042 $0$0

206 21910537

OUTLOT 13 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.041

2350 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
C/O PARK MEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOME
ATTN LIZ MUELLER-FOL
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT, WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $194,8001 0.226 $213,800
$194,800Totals 0.226 $213,800$19,000

206 21910509

LOT 138 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.225

2351 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ELDA SARABIA
2351 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $205,2001 0.280 $227,800

$205,200Totals 0.280 $227,800$22,600
206 21910508

LOT 137 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.280

2352 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

GERALD W. MAGNANENZI
2352 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $193,0001 0.206 $213,200
$193,000Totals 0.206 $213,200$20,200

206 21910510

LOT 139 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.206

2353 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PANFILO T. MIRELES
JULIA AGUIRRE
2353 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $161,5001 0.217 $182,200
$161,500Totals 0.217 $182,200$20,700

206 21910507

LOT 136 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.217

2354 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JESSY B. SERDA
2354 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $180,7001 0.243 $202,600
$180,700Totals 0.243 $202,600$21,900

206 21910511

LOT 140 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.243

2355 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DEBRA J. KOSIER
2355 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $267,2001 0.242 $289,000
$267,200Totals 0.242 $289,000$21,800

206 21910506

LOT 135 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.242

2356 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KEIFR HOWELL
DELRAE HOWELL
2356 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $217,8001 0.248 $239,900
$217,800Totals 0.248 $239,900$22,100

206 21910512

LOT 141 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.248

2357 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

LUIS CONTRERAS
2357 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $278,5001 0.231 $299,900
$278,500Totals 0.231 $299,900$21,400

206 21910505

LOT 134 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.230

2358 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

LARRY J. CRANK
522 CIRCLE DR
FOX LAKE  IL 60020-1903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $223,1001 0.248 $245,200

$223,100Totals 0.248 $245,200$22,100
206 21910513

LOT 142 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.248

2359 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JUAN M. RICHARDSON SANTIAGO
CATHERINE AQUINO
2359 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $208,6001 0.228 $229,900
$208,600Totals 0.228 $229,900$21,300

206 21910504

LOT 133 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.228

2360 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JOAQUIN NATIVIDAD-GARCIA
AVACELI ARANA
2360 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $204,8001 0.248 $226,900
$204,800Totals 0.248 $226,900$22,100

206 21910514

LOT 143 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.248

2361 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SETH T. ESSEN
2361 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $230,7001 0.229 $252,000
$230,700Totals 0.229 $252,000$21,300

206 21910503

LOT 132 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.229

2362 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

OSCAR VARGAS
2362 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $208,1001 0.319 $235,200
$208,100Totals 0.319 $235,200$27,100

206 21910515

LOT 144 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.318

2363 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN J. ROGERS
CHRISTINE NELSON ROGERS
2363 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $193,0001 0.253 $215,500
$193,000Totals 0.253 $215,500$22,500

206 21910502

LOT 131 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.253

2364 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

HORTENCIA VILLEGAS
JOSE DEJESUS DELATORRE
2364 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $306,2001 0.412 $333,200
$306,200Totals 0.412 $333,200$27,000

206 21910501

LOT 130 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.412

2366 Hyacinth Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CELESTINO A. RUFFINI
EMILY M. RUFFINI
2366 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,400 $196,9001 0.756 $237,300

$196,900Totals 0.756 $237,300$40,400
206 23020520

L 1 TURTLE RIDGE

0.756

1601 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

GAIL M. QUIGLEY
1601 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $192,7001 0.529 $223,100
$192,700Totals 0.529 $223,100$30,400

206 23020300

L 84 TURTLE RIDGE

0.530

1604 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

KATHLEEN M. PANN
SUSAN M. REESE
1604 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $323,6001 0.535 $354,400
$323,600Totals 0.535 $354,400$30,800

206 23020310

L 83 TURTLE RIDGE

0.535

1610 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THOMAS P. BURKE
EDITH E. BURKE
1610 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $182,1001 0.457 $208,500
$182,100Totals 0.457 $208,500$26,400

206 23020510

L 2 TURTLE RIDGE

0.452

1621 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MARK V. WALTON
1621 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,300 $273,1001 0.896 $318,400
$273,100Totals 0.896 $318,400$45,300

206 23020330

LOT 81 & 82 TURTLE RIDGE

0.896

1630 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

KELSEY M. MCKNIGHT
RON A. ZUTZ
1630 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $199,3001 0.441 $225,700
$199,300Totals 0.441 $225,700$26,400

206 23020500

L 3 TURTLE RIDGE

0.440

1631 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JAMES DRAKE
SARAH DRAKE
1631 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $314,3001 0.434 $339,400
$314,300Totals 0.434 $339,400$25,100

206 23020340

L 80 TURTLE RIDGE

0.433

1640 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFREY L. ADAMS
1640 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $235,9001 0.448 $262,300

$235,900Totals 0.448 $262,300$26,400
206 23020490

L 4 TURTLE RIDGE

0.448

1641 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID WILSON
THERESA WILSON
1641 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $147,4001 0.441 $174,000
$147,400Totals 0.441 $174,000$26,600

206 23020350

L 79 TURTLE RIDGE

0.440

1650 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

WILLIAM D. JOHNSON
1650 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $156,3001 0.471 $182,800
$156,300Totals 0.471 $182,800$26,500

206 23020480

L 5 TURTLE RIDGE

0.472

1651 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ZACHARY S. FILLBACH
1651 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $265,2001 0.422 $291,700
$265,200Totals 0.422 $291,700$26,500

206 23020360

L 78 TURTLE RIDGE

0.422

1660 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BRANDON RUSCH
AMIE RUSCH
1660 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $266,1001 0.494 $292,700
$266,100Totals 0.494 $292,700$26,600

206 23020470

L 6 TURTLE RIDGE

0.495

1661 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JODY M THURSTON TRUST
1661 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $234,3001 0.410 $260,800
$234,300Totals 0.410 $260,800$26,500

206 23020370

L 77 TURTLE RIDGE

0.411

1670 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

STEVEN R. JACOBS
STEPHANIE J. JACOBS
1670 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,000 $250,8001 0.768 $288,800
$250,800Totals 0.768 $288,800$38,000

206 23020460

L 7 & S 1/2 L 8 TURTLE RIDGE

0.769

1671 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

TIMOTHY J. GAVIN
MICHELLE A. GAVIN
1671 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $178,9001 0.406 $205,300

$178,900Totals 0.406 $205,300$26,400
206 23020380

L 76 TURTLE RIDGE

0.407

1680 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BARBARA L. LEEDER
1680 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $252,4001 0.394 $278,800
$252,400Totals 0.394 $278,800$26,400

206 23020390

L 75 TURTLE RIDGE

0.394

1700 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

TREVER VOIT
BECKY VOIT A/K/A REBECCA VOIT
1700 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,100 $331,6001 0.778 $369,700
$331,600Totals 0.778 $369,700$38,100

206 23020450

L 9 & N 1/2 L 8 TURTLE RIDGE

0.778

1701 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

GOLD FAMILY TRUST
1701 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $01 0.373 $25,800
$0Totals 0.373 $25,800$25,800

206 23020400

L 74 TURTLE RIDGE

0.372

1710 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MATTHEW J. JOHNSON
SARAH T. JOHNSON
1720 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $277,9001 0.510 $304,600
$277,900Totals 0.510 $304,600$26,700

206 23020440

L 10 TURTLE RIDGE

0.511

1713 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DALE B. WOLF
ERIN WOLF
1713 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $337,2001 0.359 $362,500
$337,200Totals 0.359 $362,500$25,300

206 23020410

L 73 TURTLE RIDGE

0.358

1720 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MATTHEW J. JOHNSON
SARAH T. JOHNSON
1720 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $254,9001 0.617 $287,300
$254,900Totals 0.617 $287,300$32,400

206 23020430

L 11 & S 25 FT L 12 TURTLE RIDGE

0.616

1721 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DEANE KARSTAEDT
MARYBETH KARSTAEDT
1721 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,900 $349,1001 0.622 $387,000

$349,100Totals 0.622 $387,000$37,900
206 23020420

LOTS 71 & 72 TURTLE RIDGE

0.623

1730 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ROBERT J. SKURLA
CYNTHIA R. SKURLA
1730 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,200 $488,9001 1.237 $537,100
$488,900Totals 1.237 $537,100$48,200

206 23010120

LOT 13 & 14 & N 75FT M/L L 12 TURTLE RIDGE

1.237

1741 Indian Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CHRISTOPHER S. SCHARMER
SHANNON L. SCHARMER
1741 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$226,200 $02 5.360 $226,200
$0Totals 5.360 $226,200$226,200

206 22971010

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 3 CSM V 1 PGS 307-309 
TH SELY 467.20 FT, TH SWLY 500 FT, TH NWLY 
467.20 FT, TH NELY 500 FT TO POB

5.369

2676 Industrial Dr

Acres:Section: 29

S & J INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTN
2676 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$194,700 $02 4.288 $194,700
$0Totals 4.288 $194,700$194,700

206 22971020

L 3 CSM V 1 PG 307-309

4.288

2700 Industrial Dr

Acres:Section: 29

GENE DENCKER BUICK PONTIAC  IN
2700 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3999

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,000 $04 3.060 $1,000
$0Totals 3.060 $1,000$1,000

206 21880330

L 2 CSM VOL 10 PAGES 538 - 539 EX THAT PART 
DEEDED TO ROCK CTY IN DOC 2020746

3.063

1984 Inman Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

PRAIRIE CORNERS 2021 IRREVOC T
280 PEARSON DR
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147-1628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$800 $04 2.480 $800
$0Totals 2.480 $800$800

206 21880360

L 3 CSM VOL 10 PAGES 538 - 539 EX THAT PART 
DEEDED TO ROCK CTY IN DOC 2020746

2.476

2080 Inman Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

PRAIRIE CORNERS 2021 IRREVOC T
280 PEARSON DR
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147-1628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X2 38.540 $0
$0Totals 38.540 $0$0

206 23271200

Part of NW 1/4 & West 1/2 of NE 1/4 32-1-13 and  Part of 
SW 1/4 29-1-13 38.54 Acres M/L

38.540

800 Interstate 90

Acres:Section: 32

WI DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON  WI 53704-2583

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.073 $0

$0Totals 1.073 $0$0
206 13530700

LOT 1 CSM VOL 30 PGS 23-25

1.070

700 Iron Works Dr

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.769 $0
$0Totals 0.769 $0$0

206 13530705

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 27 PGS 21-23

0.767

702 Iron Works Dr

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $182,4001 0.224 $203,700
$182,400Totals 0.224 $203,700$21,300

206 12410725

L 29 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.225

2402 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ANDREA L. LEISHER
2402 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $178,9001 0.215 $199,500
$178,900Totals 0.215 $199,500$20,600

206 12410720

L 28 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2410 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

IGNACIO LEON JR
2410 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $158,0001 0.222 $179,000
$158,000Totals 0.222 $179,000$21,000

206 12410735

L 2 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.222

2411 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

STEVEN R. HERMANN
JOSH HERMANN
2411 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $164,7001 0.215 $185,300
$164,700Totals 0.215 $185,300$20,600

206 12410715

L 27 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2418 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

REBECCA L. LILLEY
2418 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $147,6001 0.222 $168,600
$147,600Totals 0.222 $168,600$21,000

206 12410740

L 3 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.222

2419 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

H C. LYAS
2419 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $165,8001 0.215 $186,400

$165,800Totals 0.215 $186,400$20,600
206 12410710

L 26 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2426 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

BRUCE WITKOWSKI
DIANE WITKOWSKI
2426 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $161,8001 0.222 $182,800
$161,800Totals 0.222 $182,800$21,000

206 12410745

L 4 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.222

2427 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DIANE C. GREGORY
2427 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $166,8001 0.201 $186,300
$166,800Totals 0.201 $186,300$19,500

206 12410705

L 25 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.201

2432 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID J. HILMER
2432 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $168,7001 0.207 $188,500
$168,700Totals 0.207 $188,500$19,800

206 12410750

L 5 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.207

2433 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

FRANK D. MURRY
LEESA L. MURRY
2433 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $171,9001 0.215 $192,500
$171,900Totals 0.215 $192,500$20,600

206 12410700

L 24 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2438 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

GREG G. NEAL
9150 S OLSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $146,0001 0.222 $167,000
$146,000Totals 0.222 $167,000$21,000

206 12410755

L 6 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.221

2439 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

WEDNESDAY J. JORDAN
2439 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $154,9001 0.215 $175,500
$154,900Totals 0.215 $175,500$20,600

206 12410695

L 23 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2446 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MITCHELL J. GENZ
2446 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,900 $172,4001 0.220 $193,300

$172,400Totals 0.220 $193,300$20,900
206 12410760

L 7 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.221

2447 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

RONALD MAUTHE
JULIE MAUTHE
2447 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $172,2001 0.215 $192,800
$172,200Totals 0.215 $192,800$20,600

206 12410690

L 22 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2454 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $158,8001 0.220 $179,700
$158,800Totals 0.220 $179,700$20,900

206 12410765

L 8 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.221

2455 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ROXI J. LOYD
2455 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $148,2001 0.215 $168,800
$148,200Totals 0.215 $168,800$20,600

206 12410685

L 21 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.215

2462 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

KEYLA Y. GARCIA-ALCANTARA
4615 GREEN PALM LN
KISSIMMEE  FL 34746-5991

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $208,7001 0.220 $229,600
$208,700Totals 0.220 $229,600$20,900

206 12410770

L 9 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.221

2463 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 24

TIMOTHY M. MCKEVETT
2318 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6708

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $168,8001 0.209 $189,000
$168,800Totals 0.209 $189,000$20,200

206 11340405

L 20 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.210

2500 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

ANGELA CRAWFORD
2500 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $188,1001 0.363 $217,700
$188,100Totals 0.363 $217,700$29,600

206 11340397

L 19 & PART B L 18 B 7 NORTHGATE FIRST ADDN

0.363

2506 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

PATRICIA J. PICKERING
2506 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,600 $183,9001 0.433 $216,500

$183,900Totals 0.433 $216,500$32,600
206 11341100

L 11 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.435

2606 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

BRENT S. SCHNEIDER
KIMBERLY L. SCHNEIDER
3557 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $144,5001 0.000 $154,500
$144,500Totals 0.000 $154,500$10,000

206 11341550

UNIT 21 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2625 Iva Ct Unit 21

Acres:Section: 13

ADELAIDA MORALES
2625 IVA CT UNIT 21
BELOIT  WI 53511-6614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,4001 0.000 $148,400
$138,400Totals 0.000 $148,400$10,000

206 11341555

UNIT 22 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2625 Iva Ct Unit 22

Acres:Section: 13

KENNETH R. WITKINS
MARIA C. WITKINS
110 MAPLEWOOD DR
SCOTIA  NY 12302-4729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $144,5001 0.000 $154,500
$144,500Totals 0.000 $154,500$10,000

206 11341560

UNIT 23 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2625 Iva Ct Unit 23

Acres:Section: 13

TIMOTHY D. SCHOLTEN
2625 IVA CT UNIT 23
BELOIT  WI 53511-6614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,4001 0.000 $148,400
$138,400Totals 0.000 $148,400$10,000

206 11341565

UNIT 24 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2625 Iva Ct Unit 24

Acres:Section: 13

NORMAN D. WITKINS
2625 IVA CT UNIT 24
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700
$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000

206 11341570

UNIT 17 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2635 Iva Ct Unit 17

Acres:Section: 13

KRISTI L. WINTERS
2635 IVA CT UNIT 17
BELOIT  WI 53511-6615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$0 $0X4 0.000 $0

$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341575

UNIT 18 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2635 Iva Ct Unit 18

Acres:Section: 13

BONNIE J. RENEAU
2635 IVA CT UNIT 18
BELOIT  WI 53511-6615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700

$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000
206 11341580

UNIT 19 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2635 Iva Ct Unit 19

Acres:Section: 13

DIANE E. CLARK
JAMES W. CLARK
2635 IVA CT UNIT 19
BELOIT  WI 53511-6615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341585

UNIT 20 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2635 Iva Ct Unit 20

Acres:Section: 13

MELISSA BAUTISTA
JOSE KEVIN BAUTISTA MARTINEZ
2635 IVA CT UNIT 20
BELOIT  WI 53511-6615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $160,8001 0.316 $187,100
$160,800Totals 0.316 $187,100$26,300

206 11341410

L 3 B 13 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.317

2636 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

GEORGE S. LOUNSBURY JR
2636 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2289

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700
$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000

206 11341590

UNIT 13 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2645 Iva Ct Unit 13

Acres:Section: 13

RICHARD R & PAMELA A KONICEK R
2645 IVA CT UNIT 13
BELOIT  WI 53511-6616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341595

UNIT 14 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2645 Iva Ct Unit 14

Acres:Section: 13

NELLY E. VIVAR GARCIA
2645 IVA CT UNIT 14
BELOIT  WI 53511-6616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700
$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000

206 11341600

UNIT 15 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2645 Iva Ct Unit 15

Acres:Section: 13

NELL E. JOHNSON
2645 IVA CT UNIT 15
BELOIT  WI 53511-6616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341605

UNIT 16 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2645 Iva Ct Unit 16

Acres:Section: 13

MARK A. LOPP
2645 IVA CT UNIT 16
BELOIT  WI 53511-6616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $170,7001 0.306 $196,600

$170,700Totals 0.306 $196,600$25,900
206 11341420

L 4 B 13 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.306

2646 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

KATHI L. SAUNDERS
2646 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2289

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

206 11341549

L 4 CSM VOL 8 PGS 351-351

0.000

2651 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

IVA COURT CONDOMINIUM 
ASSOCIAT
C/O KRISTY WINTERS
2635 IVA CT UNIT 17
BELOIT, WI 53511-6615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

Assessed with 206 11341575

$26,200 $198,7001 0.301 $224,900
$198,700Totals 0.301 $224,900$26,200

206 11341430

L 5 B 13 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.301

2654 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

LEWIS D. SURA
2654 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2289

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700
$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000

206 11341610

UNIT 9 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2655 Iva Ct Unit 9

Acres:Section: 13

SUSAN SPENCER
2655 IVA CT UNIT 9
BELOIT  WI 53511-6617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341615

UNIT 10 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2655 Iva Ct Unit 10

Acres:Section: 13

LISA M. SORAVIA
2655 IVA CT UNIT 10
BELOIT  WI 53511-6617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700
$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000

206 11341620

UNIT 11 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2655 Iva Ct Unit 11

Acres:Section: 13

JANICE D. ALLEN
2655 IVA CT UNIT 11
BELOIT  WI 53511-6617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341625

UNIT 12 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2655 Iva Ct Unit 12

Acres:Section: 13

KEELEY J. CABRERA
2655 IVA CT UNIT 12
BELOIT  WI 53511-6617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700

$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000
206 11341630

UNIT 5 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2665 Iva Ct Unit 5

Acres:Section: 13

HEMMERLING INCOME TRUST
2665 IVA CT UNIT 5
BELOIT  WI 53511-6618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341635

UNIT 6 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2665 Iva Ct Unit 6

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT J. KEMMAN
ROGER T. KEMMAN
2665 IVA CT UNIT 6
BELOIT  WI 53511-6618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,7001 0.000 $141,700
$131,700Totals 0.000 $141,700$10,000

206 11341640

UNIT 7 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2665 Iva Ct Unit 7

Acres:Section: 13

BRENDA K. RUDOLPH
2665 IVA CT UNIT 7
BELOIT  WI 53511-6618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 11341645

UNIT 8 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2665 Iva Ct Unit 8

Acres:Section: 13

PHILLIP A. HOLMES
OLIVE L. HOLMES
800 E HOLLY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $147,9001 0.000 $157,900
$147,900Totals 0.000 $157,900$10,000

206 11341650

UNIT 1 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2675 Iva Ct Unit 1

Acres:Section: 13

JEFFREY WARREN DODDS
2675 IVA CT UNIT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-6619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $138,4001 0.000 $148,400
$138,400Totals 0.000 $148,400$10,000

206 11341655

UNIT 2 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2675 Iva Ct Unit 2

Acres:Section: 13

VICTORIA S. WOOCK
2675 IVA CT UNIT 2
BELOIT  WI 53511-6619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $146,0001 0.000 $156,000
$146,000Totals 0.000 $156,000$10,000

206 11341660

UNIT 3 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2675 Iva Ct Unit 3

Acres:Section: 13

CHESTER O. ORGAN
DENISE ORGAN
2675 IVA CT #3
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $138,4001 0.000 $148,400

$138,400Totals 0.000 $148,400$10,000
206 11341665

UNIT 4 IVA COURT CONDOMINIUMS

2.496

2675 Iva Ct Unit 4

Acres:Section: 13

MARK J. MILLER
2675 IVA CT UNIT 4
BELOIT  WI 53511-6619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $152,1001 0.272 $176,600
$152,100Totals 0.272 $176,600$24,500

206 11333010

L 1 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.273

2700 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

DOUGLAS A. WARD
MICHELLE R. WARD
14100 W SKINNER RD
BROADHEAD  WI 53520

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $186,9001 0.236 $208,800
$186,900Totals 0.236 $208,800$21,900

206 11333020

L 2 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2704 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

SHANE SPANGLER
CYNTHIA L. SPANGLER
2704 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $178,8001 0.254 $202,000
$178,800Totals 0.254 $202,000$23,200

206 11333370

L 2 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.254

2705 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

LAVERN P. CHRISTENSEN
DIANE M. CHRISTENSEN
2705 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $243,9001 0.236 $265,800
$243,900Totals 0.236 $265,800$21,900

206 11333030

L 3 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2712 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

VICTORIA MARKIN
2712 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $196,1001 0.254 $219,300
$196,100Totals 0.254 $219,300$23,200

206 11333360

L 3 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.254

2713 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

PHILLIP PICKETT JR
2713 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $212,4001 0.236 $234,300
$212,400Totals 0.236 $234,300$21,900

206 11333040

L 4 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2718 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

JULIE M. LONG
2718 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $204,3001 0.224 $225,300

$204,300Totals 0.224 $225,300$21,000
206 11333350

L 4 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2719 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

STEVEN P. ATHENS
JILL M. ATHENS
982 15TH AVE
ARKDALE  WI 54613-9582

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $175,7001 0.236 $197,600
$175,700Totals 0.236 $197,600$21,900

206 11333050

L 5 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2726 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

DAVID W. RILEY
2726 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $195,2001 0.224 $216,200
$195,200Totals 0.224 $216,200$21,000

206 11333340

L 5 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2727 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

CLARITA A SCOTT REV TRUST  DTD
2727 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $175,5001 0.236 $197,400
$175,500Totals 0.236 $197,400$21,900

206 11333060

L 6 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2734 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN A. HOGAN JR
2734 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $151,1001 0.224 $172,100
$151,100Totals 0.224 $172,100$21,000

206 11333330

L 6 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2735 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

ANGEL GONZALEZ
2735 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $168,3001 0.236 $190,200
$168,300Totals 0.236 $190,200$21,900

206 11333070

L 7 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2742 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

FLORDELL COLLINS
2742 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $194,1001 0.212 $214,200
$194,100Totals 0.212 $214,200$20,100

206 11333321

S 71.33 FT L 7 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.213

2743 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

DAVID R. GIDDLEY JR
2743 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,900 $162,3001 0.236 $184,200

$162,300Totals 0.236 $184,200$21,900
206 11333080

L 8 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2750 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

JONNY E. JOHNSON
661 E BRIAR LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $131,4001 0.224 $152,400
$131,400Totals 0.224 $152,400$21,000

206 11333312

S 71.33 FT L 8 & N 3.34 FT L 7 B 15 NORTHGATE 
THIRD ADD

0.223

2751 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

DAVID P. PAGELOW
2751 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $160,4001 0.236 $182,300
$160,400Totals 0.236 $182,300$21,900

206 11333090

L 9 B 14 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.235

2758 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

ASHLEY N. OLDENBURG
2758 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $179,6001 0.233 $201,300
$179,600Totals 0.233 $201,300$21,700

206 11333301

L 9 & N 3.34 FT L 8 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.233

2759 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN P. SISSON
2759 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$255,900 $3,522,7002 2.513 $3,778,600
$3,522,700Totals 2.513 $3,778,600$255,900

206 11333100

L 83 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

2.513

2770 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

PRAIRIE VILLAGE APARTMENTS  LL
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$216,200 $1,203,7002 1.805 $1,419,900
$1,203,700Totals 1.805 $1,419,900$216,200

206 11333450

L 1 CSM V 6 PGS 184 & 185

1.805

2771 Iva Ct

Acres:Section: 13

SUN VALLEY RESIDENTIAL  LLC
PO BOX 262
WITTENBERG  WI 54499-0262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $106,4001 0.200 $123,600
$106,400Totals 0.200 $123,600$17,200

206 13430430

L 2 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.200

1110 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

LYNNETTE S. GAMBLE
1000 S PADDOCK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $90,0001 0.100 $102,200

$90,000Totals 0.100 $102,200$12,200
206 13430870

S 66 FT L 17 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.100

1111 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD MARKIN
REBECCA MARKIN
1111 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $148,5001 0.218 $167,200
$148,500Totals 0.218 $167,200$18,700

206 13430865

L 16 & E 6 FT L 15 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.218

1115 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MARVIN A. MILNER
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $150,6001 0.200 $167,800
$150,600Totals 0.200 $167,800$17,200

206 13430435

L 3 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.200

1116 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

FREDERICK J. WUTHRICH
3904 BRYN MAWR DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2043

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $60,9001 0.082 $68,200
$60,900Totals 0.082 $68,200$7,300

206 13430440

E 27 FT L 4 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.082

1120 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JORGE L. ORTEGA
917 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $107,6001 0.118 $118,000
$107,600Totals 0.118 $118,000$10,400

206 13430445

W 39 FT L 4 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.118

1122 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $118,1001 0.182 $133,800
$118,100Totals 0.182 $133,800$15,700

206 13430860

W 60 FT L 15 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.182

1123 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

FRANCISCO J. GARCIA
KELLY A. GARCIA
1123 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $93,6001 0.200 $110,800
$93,600Totals 0.200 $110,800$17,200

206 13430450

L 5 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.200

1130 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLY BENZEL
2237 E LUTHER RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2044

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $147,9001 0.200 $165,100

$147,900Totals 0.200 $165,100$17,200
206 13430855

L 14 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1131 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ANTONIA BAHENA
1131 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $137,5001 0.248 $158,500
$137,500Totals 0.248 $158,500$21,000

206 13430455

L 6 & E 16 FT L 7 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.248

1136 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CASSIDY NAMMINGA
SUE NAMMINGA
1136 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $63,5001 0.200 $80,700
$63,500Totals 0.200 $80,700$17,200

206 13430850

L 13 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1137 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CRYSTAL GARMON
1137 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $109,5001 0.152 $122,700
$109,500Totals 0.152 $122,700$13,200

206 13430460

W 50 FT L 7 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.152

1142 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RYAN STENGL
1142 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $106,8001 0.200 $124,000
$106,800Totals 0.200 $124,000$17,200

206 13430845

L 12 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1145 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. DOLPHIN
1145 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $115,5001 0.200 $132,700
$115,500Totals 0.200 $132,700$17,200

206 13430465

L 8 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.200

1148 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTINE M. LEWIS
1148 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $132,1001 0.200 $149,300
$132,100Totals 0.200 $149,300$17,200

206 13430840

L 11 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

1149 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MARK A. HARRIS
1149 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $124,3001 0.200 $141,500

$124,300Totals 0.200 $141,500$17,200
206 13430760

L 17 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.200

1311 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM D. CORFMAN
4687 W RUTLAND RD
BROOKLYN  WI 53521-9427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $95,7001 0.153 $109,000
$95,700Totals 0.153 $109,000$13,300

206 13430320

L 22 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1312 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

HURD FAMILY TRUST DTD DEC 5  2
8737 OWEN CENTER RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61101-7506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $90,3001 0.152 $103,500
$90,300Totals 0.152 $103,500$13,200

206 13430755

E 50 FT L 16 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.152

1315 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $93,4001 0.153 $106,700
$93,400Totals 0.153 $106,700$13,300

206 13430325

L 21 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1316 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CALVIN RICE
DOREEN A. HOHN
1316 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $114,3001 0.153 $127,600
$114,300Totals 0.153 $127,600$13,300

206 13430330

L 20 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1322 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

APRIL M. MARTELL
1322 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $125,4001 0.248 $146,400
$125,400Totals 0.248 $146,400$21,000

206 13430750

L 15 & W 16 FT L 16 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.248

1323 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

PENNY POMEROY
1323 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $129,2001 0.162 $143,200
$129,200Totals 0.162 $143,200$14,000

206 13430335

L 19 & E 2.5 FT OF L 18 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJ KUNZ SUB BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.161

1326 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

GLEN STOUT
1326 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $116,4001 0.200 $133,600

$116,400Totals 0.200 $133,600$17,200
206 13430745

L 14 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.200

1331 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CARL BARTRAM
CARMEN BARTRAM
1331 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $98,8001 0.147 $111,600
$98,800Totals 0.147 $111,600$12,800

206 13430340

W 47.5 FT L 18 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ 
KUNZ SUB BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS SUB

0.146

1332 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID J. TYRER
3550 S AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $89,1001 0.158 $102,800
$89,100Totals 0.158 $102,800$13,700

206 13430740

E 52 FT L 13 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.158

1335 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $121,8001 0.153 $135,100
$121,800Totals 0.153 $135,100$13,300

206 13430345

L 17 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1336 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN M. MONGEON
1336 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $122,5001 0.164 $136,700
$122,500Totals 0.164 $136,700$14,200

206 13430735

E 40 FT L 12 & W 14 FT L 13 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.164

1341 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS J. HARTWIG
LYNNETTE MASSIE I. HARTWIG
15200 ALBATROSS DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $118,3001 0.153 $131,600
$118,300Totals 0.153 $131,600$13,300

206 13430350

L 16 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1342 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $114,9001 0.153 $128,200
$114,900Totals 0.153 $128,200$13,300

206 13430355

L 15 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1346 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMOND REYNOLDS
HEIDI REYNOLDS
1346 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $90,9001 0.167 $105,400

$90,900Totals 0.167 $105,400$14,500
206 13430730

E 29.05 FT L 11 & W 26 FT L 12 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.167

1347 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

FELIPE MORENO
MARIA G. MORENO-TILIANO
1347 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $119,6001 0.153 $132,900
$119,600Totals 0.153 $132,900$13,300

206 13430360

L 14 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.153

1352 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BRANDON J. BOLAR
ALICIA BOLAR
1352 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $118,9001 0.167 $133,400
$118,900Totals 0.167 $133,400$14,500

206 13430725

E 17.55 FT L 10 & W 36.95 FT L 11 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.165

1353 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

LAURA I. DRAY
5 TERRACE DR
OREGON  IL 61061-1237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $94,0001 0.150 $107,000
$94,000Totals 0.150 $107,000$13,000

206 13430365

L 13 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.148

1356 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMOND M. ST JOHN JR
1356 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $88,0001 0.167 $102,500
$88,000Totals 0.167 $102,500$14,500

206 13430720

W 54.5 FT L 10 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.165

1357 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

LEON J. LYNCH
ZETTA LYNCH
1357 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $144,7001 0.146 $156,600
$144,700Totals 0.146 $156,600$11,900

206 13430190

L 1 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.146

1502 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN W. BROWN
JANET C. BROWN
1502 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $133,3001 0.142 $145,100
$133,300Totals 0.142 $145,100$11,800

206 13430655

L 24 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1503 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CARRIE E. BUCHEN
1503 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $103,9001 0.146 $115,800

$103,900Totals 0.146 $115,800$11,900
206 13430195

L 2 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.146

1506 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES A. KELLER
1506 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $108,2001 0.142 $120,000
$108,200Totals 0.142 $120,000$11,800

206 13430650

L 23 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1507 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RANDALL M. THORSON
1507 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $144,4001 0.146 $156,300
$144,400Totals 0.146 $156,300$11,900

206 13430200

L 3 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.146

1512 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JONATHAN MORALES AYUSO
FRANCHESKA JOSLIN MURIEL
1512 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $104,4001 0.146 $116,300
$104,400Totals 0.146 $116,300$11,900

206 13430205

L 4 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1516 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $156,5001 0.282 $178,700
$156,500Totals 0.282 $178,700$22,200

206 13430640

LOTS 21 & 22 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.285

1517 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY L. STREETER
1517 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $101,4001 0.146 $113,300
$101,400Totals 0.146 $113,300$11,900

206 13430210

L 5 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1522 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES M. HAGY
333 LAS OLAS WAY APT 2309
FT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301-2388

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $91,1001 0.146 $103,000
$91,100Totals 0.146 $103,000$11,900

206 13430215

L 6 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1526 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MARK A. KOEHMSTEDT
1526 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $105,4001 0.284 $127,700

$105,400Totals 0.284 $127,700$22,300
206 13430630

LOTS 19 & 20 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.285

1527 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN D. ALLEN
1527 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $50,9001 0.145 $62,800
$50,900Totals 0.145 $62,800$11,900

206 13430220

L 7 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1532 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS J. GOODWIN
2309 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $103,4001 0.143 $115,300
$103,400Totals 0.143 $115,300$11,900

206 13430625

L 18 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.142

1533 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CARMEN BLACK
SHERRY SHELBY
1533 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $21,3001 0.145 $33,200
$21,300Totals 0.145 $33,200$11,900

206 13430225

L 8 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1536 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS J. GOODWIN
2309 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $95,8001 0.143 $107,700
$95,800Totals 0.143 $107,700$11,900

206 13430620

L 17 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1537 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

COURTNEY P. OVIST
1537 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $127,2001 0.145 $139,100
$127,200Totals 0.145 $139,100$11,900

206 13430230

L 9 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1540 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMISON H. GONFIANTINI
1540 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $120,2001 0.143 $132,100
$120,200Totals 0.143 $132,100$11,900

206 13430615

L 16 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1543 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RENEE K. RISSEEUW
1543 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 871 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $109,8001 0.145 $121,700

$109,800Totals 0.145 $121,700$11,900
206 13430235

L 10 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1546 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN C. GREENE
3489 W COUNTY RD A
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $117,4001 0.143 $129,300
$117,400Totals 0.143 $129,300$11,900

206 13430610

L 15 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1547 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC C. COVEYOU
CARLA M. COVEYOU
1547 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $78,8001 0.145 $90,700
$78,800Totals 0.145 $90,700$11,900

206 13430240

L 11 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1550 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

NICHOLAS KALATA
1550 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $65,9001 0.143 $77,800
$65,900Totals 0.143 $77,800$11,900

206 13430605

L 14 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1551 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC C. COVEYOU
CARLA M. COVEYOU
1547 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $91,5001 0.145 $103,400
$91,500Totals 0.145 $103,400$11,900

206 13430245

L 12 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

1556 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $158,6001 0.145 $170,500
$158,600Totals 0.145 $170,500$11,900

206 13430600

L 13 B 1 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1557 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

TYLER J. CUMBERLAND
KELLIE S. CUMBERLAND
1557 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $178,5001 0.153 $190,700
$178,500Totals 0.153 $190,700$12,200

206 13430535

L 24 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1701 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BARBARA M. HOLCOMB
1701 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $102,8001 0.092 $112,300

$102,800Totals 0.092 $112,300$9,500
206 13430070

N 80 FT L 1 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.092

1702 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STANLEY R. CONROW
SHARON R. CONROW
1702 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 535115918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $119,1001 0.103 $129,200
$119,100Totals 0.103 $129,200$10,100

206 13430075

N 90 FT L 2 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.103

1706 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ANDRES J. PEREZ
HEATHER N. PEREZ
1706 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $114,9001 0.153 $127,100
$114,900Totals 0.153 $127,100$12,200

206 13430530

L 23 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.152

1707 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. HEATH
1707 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $100,5001 0.145 $112,400
$100,500Totals 0.145 $112,400$11,900

206 13430080

L 3 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1712 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MONICA L. WINDHOLZ
1712 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $123,6001 0.147 $135,400
$123,600Totals 0.147 $135,400$11,800

206 13430525

L 22 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD EX W 2.18 FT & 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY

0.146

1713 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD MCKENNA
1713 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $178,6001 0.145 $190,500
$178,600Totals 0.145 $190,500$11,900

206 13430085

L 4 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1716 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MATT BENTON
1716 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $136,0001 0.159 $148,700
$136,000Totals 0.159 $148,700$12,700

206 13430520

L 21 & W 2.18 FT L 22 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY

0.159

1717 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE M. NEVAREZ
MARTHA NEVAREZ
1717 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 873 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $108,2001 0.145 $120,100

$108,200Totals 0.145 $120,100$11,900
206 13430090

L 5 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1722 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA M. WILLIAMS
1722 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $116,8001 0.153 $129,000
$116,800Totals 0.153 $129,000$12,200

206 13430515

L 20 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & S 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1723 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL WISE
1723 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $93,3001 0.145 $105,200
$93,300Totals 0.145 $105,200$11,900

206 13430095

L 6 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1726 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM C. LARSON
DAWN M. LARSON
1726 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $112,8001 0.153 $125,000
$112,800Totals 0.153 $125,000$12,200

206 13430510

L 19 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1727 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT J. QUICK
1727 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $101,5001 0.145 $113,400
$101,500Totals 0.145 $113,400$11,900

206 13430100

L 7 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1732 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW WRIGHT
127 HUNTINGWOOD DR
LANCASTER  PA 17602-1396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $133,8001 0.153 $146,000
$133,800Totals 0.153 $146,000$12,200

206 13430505

L 18 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1733 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

SERENA THOMPSON
JAMES WAGNER
1733 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $65,1001 0.145 $77,000
$65,100Totals 0.145 $77,000$11,900

206 13430105

L 8 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1736 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $122,2001 0.153 $134,400

$122,200Totals 0.153 $134,400$12,200
206 13430500

L 17 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD & 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.153

1737 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

LUIS ANGEL SALAS
1737 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $139,2001 0.145 $151,100
$139,200Totals 0.145 $151,100$11,900

206 13430110

L 9 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1742 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM ARNOLD
CHERYL ARNOLD
1742 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $112,0001 0.303 $135,000
$112,000Totals 0.303 $135,000$23,000

206 13430495

LOTS 15 & 16 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD & 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY

0.306

1743 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA L. NELSON
1743 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $85,7001 0.145 $97,600
$85,700Totals 0.145 $97,600$11,900

206 13430115

L 10 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1746 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD HUSI
1746 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $142,4001 0.143 $154,300
$142,400Totals 0.143 $154,300$11,900

206 13430120

L 11 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1752 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER L. CASTILLO
1752 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $143,6001 0.143 $155,500
$143,600Totals 0.143 $155,500$11,900

206 13430485

L 14 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

1755 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

FRED R. THOMAS JR
JILL R. THOMAS
1755 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $120,3001 0.143 $132,200
$120,300Totals 0.143 $132,200$11,900

206 13430125

L 12 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1756 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE J. MONTERO
JANICE E. MONTERO
1756 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $42,3001 0.143 $54,200

$42,300Totals 0.143 $54,200$11,900
206 13430480

L 13 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.144

1757 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $116,5001 0.155 $130,100
$116,500Totals 0.155 $130,100$13,600

206 13460915

E 1/2 LOTS 19 & 20 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.154

1903 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS AND LINDA GAGE REV 
TRUS
1903 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $92,5001 0.161 $105,700
$92,500Totals 0.161 $105,700$13,200

206 13460490

LOT 1 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.160

1916 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $125,4001 0.177 $140,900
$125,400Totals 0.177 $140,900$15,500

206 13460910

W 1/2 LOTS 19 & 20 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.176

1917 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BRANDY M. MURRAY
MICHAEL J. MURRAY
1917 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $93,4001 0.143 $105,300
$93,400Totals 0.143 $105,300$11,900

206 13460495

LOT 2 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.143

1920 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY W JACKSON  AS TRUSTEE 
ATTN TRUST  OF THE GERALD W. J
1920 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $136,8001 0.198 $152,500
$136,800Totals 0.198 $152,500$15,700

206 13460905

L 18 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.198

1923 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ALLISHIA A. EGGERS
1923 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $136,4001 0.287 $158,900
$136,400Totals 0.287 $158,900$22,500

206 13460500

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1924 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW H. BAUER
KELLY A. BAUER
1924 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $116,4001 0.153 $128,600

$116,400Totals 0.153 $128,600$12,200
206 13460900

L 17 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.153

1925 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK K. FELLENZ
1925 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $94,5001 0.143 $106,400
$94,500Totals 0.143 $106,400$11,900

206 13460510

LOT 5 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.143

1928 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ANNA MAE LADUE
1928 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $121,5001 0.153 $133,700
$121,500Totals 0.153 $133,700$12,200

206 13460895

L 16 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.153

1929 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICIA K. LLOYD
1929 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $01 0.143 $11,900
$0Totals 0.143 $11,900$11,900

206 13460515

LOT 6 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.143

1934 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ANNA MAE LADUE
1928 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $158,6001 0.229 $176,500
$158,600Totals 0.229 $176,500$17,900

206 13460890

L 15 & E 1/2 L 14 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.229

1939 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

TODD PETERSON
DEBRA PETERSON
1441 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $131,1001 0.229 $149,000
$131,100Totals 0.229 $149,000$17,900

206 13460885

L 13 & W 1/2 L 14 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER 
RESURVEY OF B 5 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.229

1941 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BARBRA A. PEREZ
1941 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $145,9001 0.153 $158,100
$145,900Totals 0.153 $158,100$12,200

206 13460880

L 12 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.153

1943 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BRENDA J. KELLER
1943 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 877 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $102,7001 0.287 $125,200

$102,700Totals 0.287 $125,200$22,500
206 13460525

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.287

1944 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY B. BULL
1944 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $117,4001 0.153 $129,600
$117,400Totals 0.153 $129,600$12,200

206 13460875

L 11 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.153

1945 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH LENTELL
1945 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $137,9001 0.153 $150,100
$137,900Totals 0.153 $150,100$12,200

206 13460870

L 10 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.153

1949 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

AMANDA MONTERO
JANICE MONTERO
1949 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $192,4001 0.153 $204,600
$192,400Totals 0.153 $204,600$12,200

206 13460805

L 23 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.153

2007 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL P. LAWRENCE
2007 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $128,0001 0.287 $150,500
$128,000Totals 0.287 $150,500$22,500

206 13460385

LOT 1 &  2 B 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADD ALSO N 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO STHLY LINE OF  
PROPERTY

0.306

2008 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

TERRY L. CARLSON
2008 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $126,8001 0.153 $139,000
$126,800Totals 0.153 $139,000$12,200

206 13460800

L 22 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON NORTH

0.153

2011 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES W. HOHL
2011 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $64,0001 0.143 $75,900
$64,000Totals 0.143 $75,900$11,900

206 13460390

L 3 B 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADD ALSO N 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY LYING ADJ TO STHLY LINE OF PROPERTY

0.153

2012 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $174,0001 0.215 $191,300

$174,000Totals 0.215 $191,300$17,300
206 13460395

L 4 & E 1/2 L 5 B 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADD ALSO N 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO STHLY LINE OF  
PROPERTY

0.229

2018 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGE M. PROSSER
2018 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $175,6001 0.305 $198,800
$175,600Totals 0.305 $198,800$23,200

206 13460790

L 20 & 21 B 6 GRAND PARK ADD ALSO S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.306

2019 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. ELSTON
SUSAN J. ELSTON
2019 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $112,1001 0.215 $129,400
$112,100Totals 0.215 $129,400$17,300

206 13460400

L 6 & W 1/2 L 5 B 7 GRAND AVE PARK ADD ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJ TO STHLY LINE OF  
PROPERTY

0.229

2022 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KERRY F. PARTRIDGE
WENDY K. PARTRIDGE
2022 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $141,9001 0.229 $159,800
$141,900Totals 0.229 $159,800$17,900

206 13460785

L 19 & E 1/2 L 18 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.229

2023 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ELIZABETH M. MAYFIELD
2023 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $146,4001 0.229 $164,300
$146,400Totals 0.229 $164,300$17,900

206 13460780

L 17 & W 1/2 L 18 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.229

2031 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLY D. KAKUSKE
3634 BALMORAL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $142,6001 0.382 $168,100
$142,600Totals 0.382 $168,100$25,500

206 13460410

LOTS 7 & 8 AND THE EAST HALF OF LOT 9 BLK 7 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD ALSO N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
LYING ADJ TO STHLY LINE OF PROPERTY

0.382

2032 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA PAYTON
GEORGE PAYTON
2032 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $175,2001 0.305 $198,400
$175,200Totals 0.305 $198,400$23,200

206 13460775

LOTS 15 & 16 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.306

2039 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN J. THOMPSON
JILL N. THOMPSON
2039 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,200 $109,9001 0.291 $132,100

$109,900Totals 0.291 $132,100$22,200
206 13460420

PARCEL B POS DOC 1757503 REC 7/14/06

0.290

2042 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

ALICIA A. SUTTER
2042 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,500 $184,4001 0.309 $207,900
$184,400Totals 0.309 $207,900$23,500

206 13460770

LOTS 13 & 14 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 1/2 
OF ALLEY  VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.309

2049 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

EDITH LAVARIEGA
SALVADOR OLMEDO
2049 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $01 0.248 $19,200
$0Totals 0.248 $19,200$19,200

206 13460430

PARCEL A POS DOC #1757503 REC 7/14/06

0.247

2050 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN VIDAL
9221 E LITTLE LN
CLINTON  WI 53525-8639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13460270

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2102 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN VIDAL
9221 E LITTLE LN
CLINTON  WI 53525-8639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $155,8001 0.305 $179,000
$155,800Totals 0.305 $179,000$23,200

206 13460705

LOT 23 & 24 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2107 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH E. LINDBLOM
2107 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $113,7001 0.229 $131,600
$113,700Totals 0.229 $131,600$17,900

206 13460700

LOT 22 & E 1/2 L 21 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.230

2111 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER L. HESS
2111 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13460275

LOT 3 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2112 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHELE D. MAHAN
2111 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $111,1001 0.382 $136,600

$111,100Totals 0.382 $136,600$25,500
206 13460690

LOT 19, 20 & W 1/2 LOT 21 BLK 3 EAST VIEW 
ADDITION

0.383

2115 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL R. ENGEBRETSON
2115 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13460685

LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2117 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL R. ENGEBRETSON
2115 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13460670

LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2119 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL R. ENGEBRETSON
2115 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $148,6001 0.305 $171,800
$148,600Totals 0.305 $171,800$23,200

206 13460285

LOTS 4 & 5 BLOCK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2120 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY A. VISGAR
SHERYL VISGAR
2120 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $98,4001 0.305 $121,600
$98,400Totals 0.305 $121,600$23,200

206 13460295

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2128 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

GARY BABCOCK
2128 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $66,8001 0.305 $90,000
$66,800Totals 0.305 $90,000$23,200

206 13460300

LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2138 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL B. SEIPEL JR
SUE ANN SEIPEL
2138 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $108,9001 0.305 $132,100
$108,900Totals 0.305 $132,100$23,200

206 13460310

LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2142 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD PUSCH
KYLE PUSCH
2142 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $01 0.153 $12,200

$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200
206 13460320

LOT 12 BLK 4 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2150 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL MIKKELSON
DEBORAH MIKKELSON
701 4TH ST
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-1137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $5,5001 0.305 $28,700
$5,500Totals 0.305 $28,700$23,200

206 13460655

LOT 13 & LOT 14 B 3 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2151 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MARK A. WULF
1455 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $98,8001 0.153 $111,000
$98,800Totals 0.153 $111,000$12,200

206 13460590

LOT 24 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2201 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL MIKKELSON
DEBORAH MIKKELSON
701 4TH ST
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-1137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $105,0001 0.153 $117,200
$105,000Totals 0.153 $117,200$12,200

206 13460110

LOT 1 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2202 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KYLE R. KUHNEN
CHRISTINE M. KUHNEN
2917 WESTWOOD DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $84,6001 0.153 $96,800
$84,600Totals 0.153 $96,800$12,200

206 13460585

LOT 23 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2207 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY B. LIPTOW
2207 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $14,3001 0.153 $26,500
$14,300Totals 0.153 $26,500$12,200

206 13460120

LOT 2 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2208 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN J. VANCE
2212 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $110,1001 0.153 $122,300
$110,100Totals 0.153 $122,300$12,200

206 13460130

LOT 3 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2212 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN J. VANCE
2212 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $72,9001 0.153 $85,100

$72,900Totals 0.153 $85,100$12,200
206 13460580

LOT 22 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2213 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

BUFORD C. FRYE
JEAN M. FRYE
6207 S COUNTY RD D
BELOIT  WI 53511-9033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $117,7001 0.308 $141,000
$117,700Totals 0.308 $141,000$23,300

206 13460140

LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2216 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CRAIG L. SWEDBERG
2216 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $112,3001 0.461 $140,200
$112,300Totals 0.461 $140,200$27,900

206 13460570

LOTS 19, 20  & 21 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2221 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

KAREN FORD J. TAYLOR
2221 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $113,0001 0.154 $125,300
$113,000Totals 0.154 $125,300$12,300

206 13460150

LOT 6 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2222 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY J. BESTOR
2222 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $204,2001 0.154 $216,500
$204,200Totals 0.154 $216,500$12,300

206 13460160

LOT 7 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2224 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

TOMMY D. ERICKSON
SUSAN P. ERICKSON
2224 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $113,8001 0.154 $126,100
$113,800Totals 0.154 $126,100$12,300

206 13460560

L18 B6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2225 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER RYAN CASIDAY
1150 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $69,7001 0.154 $82,000
$69,700Totals 0.154 $82,000$12,300

206 13460170

LOT 8 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2226 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD L. MARTIN
LINDA K. MARTIN
2226 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,900 $174,8001 0.461 $202,700

$174,800Totals 0.461 $202,700$27,900
206 13460550

LOTS 15, 16 & 17 BLK 6 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2235 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

CHELSEA L. POWELL
2235 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $121,9001 0.154 $134,200
$121,900Totals 0.154 $134,200$12,300

206 13460180

LOT 9 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2236 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

NAOMI E. REID
DAVID DANIEL REID
2236 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $131,6001 0.465 $159,600
$131,600Totals 0.465 $159,600$28,000

206 13460190

LOTS 10, 11 & 12 BLK 5 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.464

2240 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 34

RHETT E. FOERSTER
SARAH M. ALLEN
2240 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $94,3001 0.369 $120,200
$94,300Totals 0.369 $120,200$25,900

206 13330740

LOT 9 BLOCK 3 WEST VIEW ADDN

0.366

2315 Jackson St

Acres:Section: 33

KAREN V. GENUNG
2315 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $328,0001 0.299 $353,800
$328,000Totals 0.299 $353,800$25,800

206 21860005

LOT 77 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.298

2210 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MATTHEW J. BLISS
TRACY L. BLISS
2210 JAMES KELLY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7039

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $278,9001 0.243 $303,600
$278,900Totals 0.243 $303,600$24,700

206 21860010

LOT 78 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.243

2215 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

KRISTINA M. GREENE
KYLE JOHNSON
2215 JAMES KELLY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $331,2001 0.290 $357,100
$331,200Totals 0.290 $357,100$25,900

206 21860275

LOT 119 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.291

2230 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $351,9001 0.238 $372,900

$351,900Totals 0.238 $372,900$21,000
206 21860270

LOT 120 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.238

2240 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $356,1001 0.266 $378,500
$356,100Totals 0.266 $378,500$22,400

206 21860160

LOT 115 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.266

2245 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $359,2001 0.241 $379,800
$359,200Totals 0.241 $379,800$20,600

206 21860265

LOT 121 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.241

2250 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $306,7001 0.267 $329,200
$306,700Totals 0.267 $329,200$22,500

206 21860165

LOT 116 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.267

2255 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $348,2001 0.241 $368,500
$348,200Totals 0.241 $368,500$20,300

206 21860260

LOT 122 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.241

2260 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $308,9001 0.241 $329,200
$308,900Totals 0.241 $329,200$20,300

206 21860255

LOT 123  PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.241

2270 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $331,6001 0.509 $349,200

$331,600Totals 0.509 $349,200$17,600
206 21860250

LOT 124 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.509

2280 James Kelley Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $213,9001 0.248 $237,500
$213,900Totals 0.248 $237,500$23,600

206 12440862

LOTS 16 & 17 & WLY 17 FT L 15 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.249

1715 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,500 $209,5001 0.534 $246,000
$209,500Totals 0.534 $246,000$36,500

206 12440585

LOTS 12 & 13 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.534

1720 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

KENNETH R. WATKINS
1720 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $232,5001 0.285 $258,100
$232,500Totals 0.285 $258,100$25,600

206 12440580

L 14 & L 15 EX THE E 25.90 FT B 7 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.285

1724 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN A & BARBARA J SABAKA REVO
1724 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $201,9001 0.213 $223,000
$201,900Totals 0.213 $223,000$21,100

206 12440868

ELY 43 FT L 15 & WLY 39 FT L 14 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.213

1729 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID P. CARLSON
BARBARA J. CARLSON
1729 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3178

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $163,6001 0.168 $180,500
$163,600Totals 0.168 $180,500$16,900

206 12440575

W 34.10 FT L 16 & E 25.90 FT L 15 B 7 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1732 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN M. MURILLO
1732 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $231,9001 0.249 $254,300
$231,900Totals 0.249 $254,300$22,400

206 12440872

L 13 & ELY 21 FT L 14 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.250

1805 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

MARY J. SCHULTZ
1805 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $180,2001 0.207 $201,200

$180,200Totals 0.207 $201,200$21,000
206 12440570

L 17 & E 25.51 FT L 16 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.207

1806 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

ALEJANDRO LARA
SANDRA LARA
1806 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3124

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $126,8001 0.167 $145,400
$126,800Totals 0.167 $145,400$18,600

206 12440880

L 12 B 8 GUY NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.167

1813 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

SARAH ANASTASI
1813 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $140,4001 0.178 $159,900
$140,400Totals 0.178 $159,900$19,500

206 12440285

L 20 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.178

1830 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

CHRISTIAN G. PEREZ
LIZBETH A. ACOSTA
1830 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3170

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $188,4001 0.186 $208,600
$188,400Totals 0.186 $208,600$20,200

206 12440970

L 24 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.186

1831 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

CASSIE L. SMITH
1831 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3169

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $152,1001 0.135 $167,300
$152,100Totals 0.135 $167,300$15,200

206 12440280

L 21 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.135

1836 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

KEVIN B. ALVAREZ DIAZ
1836 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3170

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $114,4001 0.138 $129,700
$114,400Totals 0.138 $129,700$15,300

206 12440975

L 23 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.137

1837 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

LYNN L. LENTINE
1837 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3169

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $119,0001 0.138 $134,300
$119,000Totals 0.138 $134,300$15,300

206 12440980

L 22 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.138

1843 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

BONNIE BRYDEN
1843 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3169

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $160,1001 0.138 $175,400

$160,100Totals 0.138 $175,400$15,300
206 12440275

L 22 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.138

1844 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

BRIAN D. MINOR
1844 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3170

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $150,6001 0.220 $172,900
$150,600Totals 0.220 $172,900$22,300

206 12440270

L 23 B 9 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.222

1852 Janie Ln

Acres:Section: 24

RENE R. VIVAS
ROSAURA VIVAS
1852 JANIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3170

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $102,7001 0.133 $112,000
$102,700Totals 0.133 $112,000$9,300

206 12581160

L 34 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

702 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DORISE M. STUESSY
519 JOE DILLON RD
MICHIE  TN 38357-5358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $117,1001 0.134 $126,400
$117,100Totals 0.134 $126,400$9,300

206 12581170

L 18 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

707 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

HELMS RENTAL HOUSES  LLC
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $81,2001 0.133 $90,500
$81,200Totals 0.133 $90,500$9,300

206 12581155

L 33 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

708 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

BENJAMIN WAGIE
708 JEAN ELLEN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,9001 0.133 $93,200
$83,900Totals 0.133 $93,200$9,300

206 12581150

L 32 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

712 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

VIXX  LLC
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,7001 0.134 $97,000
$87,700Totals 0.134 $97,000$9,300

206 12581175

L 19 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

713 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN F. PFEIFER
713 JEAN ELLEN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $85,7001 0.134 $95,000

$85,700Totals 0.134 $95,000$9,300
206 12581180

L 20 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

717 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,0001 0.133 $93,300
$84,000Totals 0.133 $93,300$9,300

206 12581145

L 31 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

718 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM H. RICHARDS
CATHERINE RICHARDS
718 JEAN ELLEN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,1001 0.133 $93,400
$84,100Totals 0.133 $93,400$9,300

206 12581140

L 30 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

722 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

KASON FENWICK-WALLACE 
SCHOLARS
8600 CARLYNN DR
BETHESDA  MD 20817-4310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $97,1001 0.134 $106,400
$97,100Totals 0.134 $106,400$9,300

206 12581185

L 21 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

723 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

HELMS RENTAL HOUSES  LLC
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $96,9001 0.134 $106,200
$96,900Totals 0.134 $106,200$9,300

206 12581190

L 22 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

725 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD D. GROVER
CATRINA K. GROVER
N7053 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $73,5001 0.133 $82,800
$73,500Totals 0.133 $82,800$9,300

206 12581135

L 29 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

728 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS J. CARR
728 JEAN ELLEN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $105,3001 0.134 $114,600
$105,300Totals 0.134 $114,600$9,300

206 12581195

L 23 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.134

731 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS INC  A WISCO
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 889 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $103,7001 0.133 $113,000

$103,700Totals 0.133 $113,000$9,300
206 12581130

L 28 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.133

732 Jean Ellen Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES L. STEVENS
STEPHANIE A. STEVENS
732 JEAN ELLEN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $194,2001 0.564 $228,000
$194,200Totals 0.564 $228,000$33,800

206 12360830

L 18 & 19 DIAMOND ACRES

0.565

710 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

WISCONSIN HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 1133
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $160,8001 0.242 $183,800
$160,800Totals 0.242 $183,800$23,000

206 12360990

L 2 DIAMOND ACRES

0.243

715 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL D. MCLEOD
715 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $01 0.228 $22,000
$0Totals 0.228 $22,000$22,000

206 12360840

L 17 DIAMOND ACRES

0.228

716 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

SCOTT R. MCNEIL
722 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $189,9001 0.242 $212,900
$189,900Totals 0.242 $212,900$23,000

206 12360980

L 3 DIAMOND ACRES

0.242

719 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

RANDY L. JUNO
CYNTHIA A. JUNO
719 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $157,8001 0.226 $179,700
$157,800Totals 0.226 $179,700$21,900

206 12360850

L 16 DIAMOND ACRES

0.227

722 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

SCOTT R. MCNEIL
722 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $140,8001 0.240 $163,700
$140,800Totals 0.240 $163,700$22,900

206 12360970

L 4 DIAMOND ACRES

0.241

725 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

ALEJANDRA CONTRERAS
EMMANUEL M. PALACIOS
725 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,900 $155,8001 0.226 $177,700

$155,800Totals 0.226 $177,700$21,900
206 12360860

L 15 DIAMOND ACRES

0.226

728 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

WALKER INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
3500 NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $181,4001 0.240 $204,300
$181,400Totals 0.240 $204,300$22,900

206 12360960

L 5 DIAMOND ACRES

0.240

731 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL D. TOOLEY
731 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $182,9001 0.226 $204,800
$182,900Totals 0.226 $204,800$21,900

206 12360870

L 14 DIAMOND ACRES

0.226

734 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

THE DUWAYNE E FELTZ REV TRUST 
SANDRA M. FELTZ-BELMORE
734 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $158,9001 0.240 $181,800
$158,900Totals 0.240 $181,800$22,900

206 12360950

L 6 DIAMOND ACRES

0.239

737 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

TWILLA J. BLAIR
737 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $175,7001 0.224 $197,500
$175,700Totals 0.224 $197,500$21,800

206 12360880

L 13 DIAMOND ACRES

0.225

740 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

DUSTIN A. LESTER
JENNIFER C. LESTER
740 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $117,2001 0.238 $140,000
$117,200Totals 0.238 $140,000$22,800

206 12360940

L 7 DIAMOND ACRES

0.239

743 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

K AND A PROPERTY SOLUTIONS  LL
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $119,1001 0.238 $141,900
$119,100Totals 0.238 $141,900$22,800

206 12360930

L 8 DIAMOND ACRES

0.238

751 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

DELBERT L. WILDES
TERRI L. WILDES
2606 DARTMOUTH DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,800 $145,7001 0.449 $179,500

$145,700Totals 0.449 $179,500$33,800
206 12360900

L 11 & 12 DIAMOND ACRES

0.448

752 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

SETH C. BENNINGTON
752 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $01 0.262 $24,600
$0Totals 0.262 $24,600$24,600

206 12360910

L 10 DIAMOND ACRES

0.262

760 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

SETH C. BENNINGTON
LISA BENNINGTON
752 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $161,4001 0.262 $186,000
$161,400Totals 0.262 $186,000$24,600

206 12360920

L 9 DIAMOND ACRES

0.263

761 Jeannie Ln

Acres:Section: 23

MERKLE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
761 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $262,7001 0.239 $284,800
$262,700Totals 0.239 $284,800$22,100

206 21860060

LOT 88 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2625 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

ISAAC W. LOGTERMAN
AMY L. LOGTERMAN
2625 JERRY THOMAS PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-7038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $244,4001 0.239 $266,500
$244,400Totals 0.239 $266,500$22,100

206 21860055

LOT 87 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2635 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

EVERARDO ARROYO
2635 JERRY THOMAS PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-7038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $266,6001 0.239 $288,700
$266,600Totals 0.239 $288,700$22,100

206 21860050

LOT 86 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2645 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

DANA P. GEISTER
MOLLY R. GEISTER
2645 JERRY THOMAS PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-7038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $230,2001 0.239 $252,300
$230,200Totals 0.239 $252,300$22,100

206 21860045

LOT 85 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2655 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $231,5001 0.239 $253,600

$231,500Totals 0.239 $253,600$22,100
206 21860040

LOT 84 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2665 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

PENNY J. BAKER
2665 JERRY THOMAS PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-7038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $290,2001 0.239 $312,300
$290,200Totals 0.239 $312,300$22,100

206 21860035

LOT 83 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2675 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

EDWARD NM WILDER
CARRIE WILDER
2675 JERRY THOMAS PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-7038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $237,7001 0.239 $259,800
$237,700Totals 0.239 $259,800$22,100

206 21860030

LOT 82 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.239

2685 Jerry Thomas Pkwy

Acres:Section: 18

LEONARD R. HOLUB JR
KRISTIN HOLUB
2685 JERRY THOMAS PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-7038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $76,4001 0.156 $89,100
$76,400Totals 0.156 $89,100$12,700

206 13420025

L 14 FOSTERS ADD

0.156

706 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $93,9001 0.143 $105,800
$93,900Totals 0.143 $105,800$11,900

206 13420030

L 15 FOSTERS ADD

0.144

716 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL D. BUSSIE
1205 NE 64TH TER
GLADSTONE  MO 64118-3502

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $70,4001 0.145 $82,300
$70,400Totals 0.145 $82,300$11,900

206 13420225

L 9 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

717 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JODY RICE
KELLY M. FIORUCCI
717 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $100,5001 0.143 $112,400
$100,500Totals 0.143 $112,400$11,900

206 13420035

L 16 FOSTERS ADD

0.144

720 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

SARA J. SMITH
720 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $87,9001 0.145 $99,800

$87,900Totals 0.145 $99,800$11,900
206 13420220

L 8 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

721 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JESSICA N. WEHMEYER
721 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $79,0001 0.145 $90,900
$79,000Totals 0.145 $90,900$11,900

206 13420215

L 7 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

725 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER D AND EVELYN R HAMAN 
REV
2721 TWELVE OAKS DR
MILTON  WI 53563-8426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $97,9001 0.145 $109,800
$97,900Totals 0.145 $109,800$11,900

206 13420210

L 6 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

731 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

LORI BUCK
731 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $170,5001 0.287 $193,000
$170,500Totals 0.287 $193,000$22,500

206 13420045

LOT 17 & 18 FOSTERS ADD

0.287

732 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $103,3001 0.145 $115,200
$103,300Totals 0.145 $115,200$11,900

206 13420205

L 5 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

737 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH PAVIA
HELENNA A. PAVIA
737 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $127,1001 0.241 $146,300
$127,100Totals 0.241 $146,300$19,200

206 13420050

L 19 & S 33.5 FT L 20 FOSTERS ADD

0.240

740 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $107,4001 0.145 $119,300
$107,400Totals 0.145 $119,300$11,900

206 13420200

L 4 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

741 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ARLO HARTLEY JR
LISA HARTLEY
741 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $99,3001 0.192 $114,900

$99,300Totals 0.192 $114,900$15,600
206 13420055

L 21 & N 16.5 FT L 20 FOSTERS ADD

0.191

746 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH M. BIGGS
RACHELLE C. BIGGS
746 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $67,7001 0.143 $79,600
$67,700Totals 0.143 $79,600$11,900

206 13420060

L 22 FOSTERS ADD

0.143

750 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $99,7001 0.289 $122,300
$99,700Totals 0.289 $122,300$22,600

206 13420190

LOTS 2 & 3 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADDITION

0.289

751 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

NORMA A. PELAYO
1738 N NEWCASTLE AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60707-4422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $113,7001 0.145 $125,600
$113,700Totals 0.145 $125,600$11,900

206 13420185

L 1 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.145

759 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $64,1001 0.158 $77,100
$64,100Totals 0.158 $77,100$13,000

206 13420950

L 12 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.154

802 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

RENAISSANCE PROPERTY 
MANAGEMEN
PO BOX 32
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-0032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $89,8001 0.158 $102,800
$89,800Totals 0.158 $102,800$13,000

206 13421060

L 24 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.156

803 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $80,3001 0.143 $92,200
$80,300Totals 0.143 $92,200$11,900

206 13421175

L 23 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

807 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTINE I. NEUMANN
944 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $120,3001 0.143 $132,200

$120,300Totals 0.143 $132,200$11,900
206 13420955

L 11 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

808 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

THE CHARLES A & CHARLENE A WIL
808 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $110,3001 0.143 $122,200
$110,300Totals 0.143 $122,200$11,900

206 13420960

L 10 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

812 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DEREK FORD
812 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $107,8001 0.143 $119,700
$107,800Totals 0.143 $119,700$11,900

206 13421170

L 22 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

813 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL J. AMATO
813 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $81,7001 0.143 $93,600
$81,700Totals 0.143 $93,600$11,900

206 13420965

L 9 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

816 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $110,7001 0.143 $122,600
$110,700Totals 0.143 $122,600$11,900

206 13421165

L 21 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

817 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY L SANDAHL REVOCABLE 
TRUS
817 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $125,9001 0.143 $137,800
$125,900Totals 0.143 $137,800$11,900

206 13420970

L 8 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

822 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

LILCOR HOMES  LLC
8032 22ND AVE #5163
KENOSHA  WI 53143-6208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $80,5001 0.143 $92,400
$80,500Totals 0.143 $92,400$11,900

206 13421160

L 20 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

823 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN MITCHELL
BRANDIE MITCHELL
823 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 896 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $115,2001 0.143 $127,100

$115,200Totals 0.143 $127,100$11,900
206 13420975

L 7 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

826 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

TAI QUAN TRINH
TUYET LAN THI NGO
826 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $98,2001 0.149 $110,500
$98,200Totals 0.149 $110,500$12,300

206 13421155

L 19 & S 2 FT L 18 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

829 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $207,8001 0.143 $219,700
$207,800Totals 0.143 $219,700$11,900

206 13420980

L 6 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

832 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGE RENTALS  LLC
11211 N UNION RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-9373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $81,0001 0.138 $92,400
$81,000Totals 0.138 $92,400$11,400

206 13421150

N 48 FT L 18 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.137

833 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

RJS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $110,1001 0.143 $122,000
$110,100Totals 0.143 $122,000$11,900

206 13421145

L 17 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

837 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT A. SCHULTZ JR
837 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $109,7001 0.143 $121,600
$109,700Totals 0.143 $121,600$11,900

206 13420985

L 5 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

838 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

FRANK CLINGAN
838 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $138,0001 0.143 $149,900
$138,000Totals 0.143 $149,900$11,900

206 13421140

L 16 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

841 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

CRISTIAN A. PRADA
7232 89TH AVE N
BROOKLYN PARK  MN 55445-1643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $103,9001 0.143 $115,800

$103,900Totals 0.143 $115,800$11,900
206 13420990

L 4 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

844 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $218,7001 0.121 $228,700
$218,700Totals 0.121 $228,700$10,000

206 13421135

S 42 FT L 15 B 3 JOHN & HUGH JR MCGAVOCKS ADD

0.120

847 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JUSTIN M. BROWN
AMANDA J. BROWN
847 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $117,2001 0.143 $129,100
$117,200Totals 0.143 $129,100$11,900

206 13420995

L 3 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

848 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE PAZ
848 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $84,2001 0.143 $96,100
$84,200Totals 0.143 $96,100$11,900

206 13421000

L 2 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

852 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

STEPHANIE L. HORMIG
852 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $146,0001 0.166 $159,600
$146,000Totals 0.166 $159,600$13,600

206 13421130

L 14 & N 8 FT L 15 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.166

853 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

RANDALL L. DORWEILER SR
GLORIA DORWEILER
853 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $136,8001 0.143 $148,700
$136,800Totals 0.143 $148,700$11,900

206 13421005

L 1 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

858 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $116,4001 0.161 $129,400
$116,400Totals 0.161 $129,400$13,000

206 13410025

L 14 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.160

904 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

MAYRA REYES
904 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $95,4001 0.178 $109,500

$95,400Totals 0.178 $109,500$14,100
206 13410030

L 13 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009, ALSO N 1/2 OF ALLEY 
ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.178

916 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID B. QUILLEN
DIANA L. QUILLEN
916 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $142,0001 0.156 $154,400
$142,000Totals 0.156 $154,400$12,400

206 13410265

L 19 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 ALLEY 
VAC 9/2/49

0.155

917 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JESSE J. MILLNER
MELISSA P. MILLNER
917 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $86,5001 0.154 $98,800
$86,500Totals 0.154 $98,800$12,300

206 13410035

L 12 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

920 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL STAHL
920 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $130,0001 0.156 $142,400
$130,000Totals 0.156 $142,400$12,400

206 13410260

L 20 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 ALLEY 
VAC 9/2/49

0.155

921 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

AKIO R. CRAWFORD
921 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $104,6001 0.154 $116,900
$104,600Totals 0.154 $116,900$12,300

206 13410040

L 11 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

926 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

WENDY HILL
926 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $125,6001 0.156 $138,000
$125,600Totals 0.156 $138,000$12,400

206 13410255

L 21 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

927 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

MYRA K. PICKETT
927 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $60,8001 0.154 $73,100
$60,800Totals 0.154 $73,100$12,300

206 13410045

L 10 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

930 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

SHARON L. BRUUN
2210 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $99,2001 0.156 $111,600

$99,200Totals 0.156 $111,600$12,400
206 13410250

L 22 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

931 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

HEIDI GOETZMAN
10022 TYBOW TRL
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $108,2001 0.154 $120,500
$108,200Totals 0.154 $120,500$12,300

206 13410050

L 9 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

936 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

LALINDA WILLIAMS
936 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $139,7001 0.156 $152,100
$139,700Totals 0.156 $152,100$12,400

206 13410245

L 23 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

937 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT ALTENBERG
JUDITH ALTENBERG
937 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $86,1001 0.154 $98,400
$86,100Totals 0.154 $98,400$12,300

206 13410055

L 8 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED JUNE 15, 1981

0.154

940 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

KATHERINE BROWN
940 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $92,3001 0.156 $104,700
$92,300Totals 0.156 $104,700$12,400

206 13410240

L 24 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

941 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ROSE M. WESCOTT
941 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,8001 0.143 $136,700
$124,800Totals 0.143 $136,700$11,900

206 13410060

L 7 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED JUNE 15, 1981

0.154

946 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DEAN A. BRINKMAN
5830 N DUTCH HOLLOW RD
POTOSI  WI 53820-8808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $130,3001 0.156 $142,700
$130,300Totals 0.156 $142,700$12,400

206 13410235

L 25 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.155

947 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

REBECKA JENSON
947 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $110,7001 0.185 $125,300

$110,700Totals 0.185 $125,300$14,600
206 13410065

L 6 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ON N ADJ B 4 MC 
GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD ALSO E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED  JUN 15, 1981

0.184

950 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DALE L. POTTER
950 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $102,7001 0.184 $117,200
$102,700Totals 0.184 $117,200$14,500

206 13410230

L 26 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 9/2/49

0.185

951 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY L. HANSON
951 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $108,2001 0.174 $123,500
$108,200Totals 0.174 $123,500$15,300

206 13410070

S 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 & N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT 
ON S B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.174

958 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $108,5001 0.175 $123,700
$108,500Totals 0.175 $123,700$15,200

206 13410225

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & N 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 9/2/49

0.175

959 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DIANA IBARRA
959 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $161,4001 0.150 $174,600
$161,400Totals 0.150 $174,600$13,200

206 13410075

N 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.150

960 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

SHEILA A. MARSHALL
960 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $126,8001 0.153 $140,200
$126,800Totals 0.153 $140,200$13,400

206 13410220

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.152

963 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

MARILYN M GRICE TRUST
C/O MARILYN M. GRICE
963 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $85,8001 0.145 $99,000
$85,800Totals 0.145 $99,000$13,200

206 13411155

W 1/2 LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD &W 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 9/15/47

0.143

1007 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

TRISTAN GESS
1007 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $113,1001 0.156 $125,500

$113,100Totals 0.156 $125,500$12,400
206 13411255

L 16 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/17/47

0.156

1013 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL D. JOHNSON
LINDA JERO
1013 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $124,4001 0.308 $147,700
$124,400Totals 0.308 $147,700$23,300

206 13411085

LOTS 10 & 11 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.308

1016 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $106,8001 0.156 $119,200
$106,800Totals 0.156 $119,200$12,400

206 13411250

L 17 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/17/47

0.156

1017 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DOUG WARD
MICHELLE R. WARD
9606 S COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-9621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $93,8001 0.154 $106,100
$93,800Totals 0.154 $106,100$12,300

206 13411090

L 9 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJ

0.154

1018 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JON BUSCH
1934 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $88,4001 0.156 $100,800
$88,400Totals 0.156 $100,800$12,400

206 13411245

L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/17/47

0.156

1023 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

ERICA NEMEC
1023 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $117,0001 0.156 $129,400
$117,000Totals 0.156 $129,400$12,400

206 13411240

L 19 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/17/47

0.156

1027 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

CHERYL BIGLEY
1027 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $146,4001 0.308 $169,700
$146,400Totals 0.308 $169,700$23,300

206 13411095

LOTS 7 & 8 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.309

1028 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON E STURDEVANT 
SUPPLEMENT 
1028 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $87,5001 0.156 $99,900

$87,500Totals 0.156 $99,900$12,400
206 13411235

L 20 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/17/47

0.156

1033 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $132,3001 0.178 $146,400
$132,300Totals 0.178 $146,400$14,100

206 13411100

L 6 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E & S 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED ADJ

0.178

1036 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

TODD M. NAMMINGA ET AL
2007 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $123,1001 0.181 $137,300
$123,100Totals 0.181 $137,300$14,200

206 13411230

L 21 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45 ALSO S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
3/19/45

0.180

1037 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

KAREN R. WHITE
1037 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $103,8001 0.144 $116,500
$103,800Totals 0.144 $116,500$12,700

206 13411105

S 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & N 
1/2 ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.142

1044 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID J. CALDER
1044 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $87,0001 0.124 $98,000
$87,000Totals 0.124 $98,000$11,000

206 13411110

N 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.123

1048 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 34

GUILLERMO AVILA ET AL
1048 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $64,6001 0.086 $74,200
$64,600Totals 0.086 $74,200$9,600

206 12740365

N 54.76 FT OF W 1/2 L 17 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.086

1109 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DION SCHAEFERMEYER
1109 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $124,0001 0.195 $139,300
$124,000Totals 0.195 $139,300$15,300

206 12740025

L 18 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1114 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JODI J. VANEYCK
1114 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $148,3001 0.208 $164,500

$148,300Totals 0.208 $164,500$16,200
206 12740030

L 17 & S 3.38 FT L 16 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.206

1122 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN GLUGOS
SARA G. GLUGOS
1122 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $173,8001 0.393 $197,600
$173,800Totals 0.393 $197,600$23,800

206 12740355

L 18 & 19 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.396

1123 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD P. GRANBERG
PATRICIA L. GRANBERG
1123 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $81,4001 0.186 $96,000
$81,400Totals 0.186 $96,000$14,600

206 12740035

L 16 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS EX S 3.38 FT 
THEREOF

0.185

1128 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN BOWMAN
1128 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $82,7001 0.197 $98,100
$82,700Totals 0.197 $98,100$15,400

206 12740350

L 20 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1129 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JEAN C. KNUTSON
1129 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $92,9001 0.195 $108,200
$92,900Totals 0.195 $108,200$15,300

206 12740040

L 15 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1134 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JERRY GARETSON
MICHELE GARETSON
1134 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $107,7001 0.197 $123,100
$107,700Totals 0.197 $123,100$15,400

206 12740345

L 21 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1135 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BRADLEY J. WOLFE
1135 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $83,8001 0.197 $99,200
$83,800Totals 0.197 $99,200$15,400

206 12740340

L 22 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1141 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

IRENE FARRELL
1141 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $131,3001 0.195 $146,600

$131,300Totals 0.195 $146,600$15,300
206 12740045

L 14 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1142 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RON READ
1142 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $95,5001 0.195 $110,800
$95,500Totals 0.195 $110,800$15,300

206 12740050

L 13 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1146 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RJS RENTALS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $111,6001 0.197 $127,000
$111,600Totals 0.197 $127,000$15,400

206 12740335

L 23 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1147 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN K. WILLIAMS
1147 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $101,0001 0.195 $116,300
$101,000Totals 0.195 $116,300$15,300

206 12740055

L 12 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1154 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DECLARATION OF TRUST BRIAN D M
PO BOX 964
BELOIT  WI 53512-0964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $93,1001 0.197 $108,500
$93,100Totals 0.197 $108,500$15,400

206 12740330

L 24 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1155 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RICK AND DAWN SCHULENBURG 
FAMI
10946 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $143,8001 0.195 $159,100
$143,800Totals 0.195 $159,100$15,300

206 12740060

L 11 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1160 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD E. WARN
1160 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $161,5001 0.197 $176,900
$161,500Totals 0.197 $176,900$15,400

206 12740325

L 25 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1161 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

SAILOM PROPERTIES  LLC
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $105,4001 0.195 $120,700

$105,400Totals 0.195 $120,700$15,300
206 12740065

L 10 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1200 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

STACIE S. SORENSON
2618 S HERBERT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $73,4001 0.197 $88,800
$73,400Totals 0.197 $88,800$15,400

206 12740320

L 26 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1201 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

AP-PAK PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $100,7001 0.195 $116,000
$100,700Totals 0.195 $116,000$15,300

206 12740070

L 9 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1206 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $97,7001 0.197 $113,100
$97,700Totals 0.197 $113,100$15,400

206 12740315

L 27 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1207 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY A. SANFORD
1207 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $89,0001 0.195 $104,300
$89,000Totals 0.195 $104,300$15,300

206 12740075

L 8 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1212 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

COLLEEN P. SALINAS
1212 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $125,9001 0.197 $141,300
$125,900Totals 0.197 $141,300$15,400

206 12740310

L 28 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1213 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BREEZE BARLAMENT
1213 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $97,5001 0.195 $112,800
$97,500Totals 0.195 $112,800$15,300

206 12740080

L 7 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1218 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

ERICH L. KANEY
1218 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $98,6001 0.197 $114,000

$98,600Totals 0.197 $114,000$15,400
206 12740305

L 29 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1221 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DIANA L. SMITH
1221 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $159,9001 0.195 $175,200
$159,900Totals 0.195 $175,200$15,300

206 12740085

L 6 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1226 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JORGE PRADO CORTES
1226 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $96,8001 0.119 $108,700
$96,800Totals 0.119 $108,700$11,900

206 12740300

W 82 FT L 30 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.119

1227 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

NELSON M. STEELE
1227 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $88,5001 0.195 $103,800
$88,500Totals 0.195 $103,800$15,300

206 12740090

L 5 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1232 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MARK J. VOIT
1232 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $67,0001 0.195 $82,300
$67,000Totals 0.195 $82,300$15,300

206 12740095

L 4 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1238 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL J. BERTLESEN
LORI J. BERTLESEN
2119 W CRYSTAL SPRINGS RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $143,8001 0.195 $159,100
$143,800Totals 0.195 $159,100$15,300

206 12740100

L 3 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1244 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

KLEBSDEL INCOME TRUST DATED 
OC
LINDA J. KLEBSDEL
1244 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4129

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $50,5001 0.195 $65,800
$50,500Totals 0.195 $65,800$15,300

206 12740105

L 2 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.195

1250 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MARCIA A. MURRAY
1200 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 907 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $155,6001 0.205 $174,900

$155,600Totals 0.205 $174,900$19,300
206 12730126

L 6 KROLLS SUB

0.202

1366 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL WARBLOW
1366 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $166,2001 0.400 $196,400
$166,200Totals 0.400 $196,400$30,200

206 12730123

L 14 & 15 KROLLS SUB

0.397

1407 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RICKY S. ZENTZ
1407 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $183,8001 0.403 $214,100
$183,800Totals 0.403 $214,100$30,300

206 12730128

L 7 & 8 KROLLS SUB

0.403

1412 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN BICKEL
1412 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $150,0001 0.200 $169,100
$150,000Totals 0.200 $169,100$19,100

206 12730122

L 13 KROLLS SUB

0.198

1413 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JOEL K. HODGES
1413 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $185,6001 0.203 $204,800
$185,600Totals 0.203 $204,800$19,200

206 12730129

L 9 KROLLS SUB

0.201

1418 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

YOLONDA DRUMMER
JAMES TOUSSAINT
1418 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $176,7001 0.200 $195,800
$176,700Totals 0.200 $195,800$19,100

206 12730121

L 12 KROLLS SUB

0.199

1419 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

CURTIS SHAW
CYNTHIA SHAW
1419 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $01 0.221 $20,700
$0Totals 0.221 $20,700$20,700

206 12730131

L 10 KROLLS SUB

0.221

1424 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

YOLONDA DRUMMER
JAMES TOUSSAINT
1418 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $01 0.218 $20,500

$0Totals 0.218 $20,500$20,500
206 12730119

L 11 KROLLS SUB

0.215

1425 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

CURTIS SHAW
CYNTHIA SHAW
1419 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $192,5001 0.182 $210,100
$192,500Totals 0.182 $210,100$17,600

206 12730132

L 6 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1430 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH R. HALFERTY JR
ANDREA M. HALFERTY
1430 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $125,3001 0.182 $142,900
$125,300Totals 0.182 $142,900$17,600

206 12730118

L 15 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1431 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

ERIC G. OLSON
1431 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $118,5001 0.236 $140,400
$118,500Totals 0.236 $140,400$21,900

206 12730135

L 7 PURVIANCE ADD & TH S 18 FT OF LOT 8

0.236

1436 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

HOLLY L. PERRY
1436 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $192,0001 0.182 $209,600
$192,000Totals 0.182 $209,600$17,600

206 12730117

L 14 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1437 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

FREDERICK P & JANET R 
COURTNEY
1437 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $160,7001 0.182 $178,300
$160,700Totals 0.182 $178,300$17,600

206 12730115

L 13 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1443 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICK R. O'NEILL
1443 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $128,0001 0.182 $145,600
$128,000Totals 0.182 $145,600$17,600

206 12730110

L 12 PURVIANCE ADD

0.182

1447 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

HOWARD M. HAYES
2247 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,800 $143,2001 0.309 $170,000

$143,200Totals 0.309 $170,000$26,800
206 12730146

LOTS 8 & 9 PURVIANCE ADD EXC THE S 18 FT OF 
LOT 8

0.309

1448 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JEREMY R. YATES
1448 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $125,4001 0.233 $147,100
$125,400Totals 0.233 $147,100$21,700

206 12720145

L 6 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.233

1503 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

LOIS M. DAVIS
JACK E. DAVIS
1503 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $115,0001 0.226 $136,100
$115,000Totals 0.226 $136,100$21,100

206 12720295

L 5 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1511 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

SNL RENTAL  LLC
PO BOX 121
DEKALB  IL 60115-0121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $103,4001 0.226 $124,500
$103,400Totals 0.226 $124,500$21,100

206 12720294

L 4 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1519 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

GEORGE REYES
1519 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $129,5001 0.226 $150,600
$129,500Totals 0.226 $150,600$21,100

206 12720293

L 3 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.226

1527 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

PAUL L. ELLIOTT
JOLEI STRONG K. ELLIOTT
1527 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $104,0001 0.227 $125,200
$104,000Totals 0.227 $125,200$21,200

206 12720292

L 2 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.226

1535 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

KRISTIN LAVELLE
1535 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $123,7001 0.226 $144,800
$123,700Totals 0.226 $144,800$21,100

206 12720291

L 1 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.226

1541 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

ANNA PETERKES
1541 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $108,5001 0.195 $127,300

$108,500Totals 0.195 $127,300$18,800
206 12720290

L 15 CARRS SUB

0.195

1547 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MARY E. JACKSON
1547 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $139,8001 0.194 $158,600
$139,800Totals 0.194 $158,600$18,800

206 12720015

L 6 CARRS SUB

0.194

1548 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

FELIPE CASTANEDA
ROSA CASTANEDA
1548 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $117,1001 0.195 $135,900
$117,100Totals 0.195 $135,900$18,800

206 12720020

L 7 CARRS SUB

0.197

1554 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MARION M. GRABAREK
1554 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $142,9001 0.195 $161,700
$142,900Totals 0.195 $161,700$18,800

206 12720285

L 14 CARRS SUB

0.195

1555 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

KARL J. NEUBAUER
SHERI L. NEUBAUER
1555 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $112,4001 0.195 $131,200
$112,400Totals 0.195 $131,200$18,800

206 12720025

L 8 CARRS SUB

0.196

1560 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BUFORD C. FRYE
JEAN M. FRYE
6207 S COUNTY RD D
BELOIT  WI 53511-9033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $147,7001 0.292 $173,500
$147,700Totals 0.292 $173,500$25,800

206 12720280

L 13 & S 1/2 L 12 CARRS SUB

0.292

1601 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JOYCE A ANDERSON REV TRUST 
DAT
1601 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $119,9001 0.195 $138,700
$119,900Totals 0.195 $138,700$18,800

206 12720030

L 9 CARRS SUB

0.196

1604 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL MERTES
PAMELA MERTES
1604 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 911 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,800 $121,0001 0.292 $146,800

$121,000Totals 0.292 $146,800$25,800
206 12720275

L 11 & N 1/2 L 12 CARRS SUB

0.294

1611 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

CORY A. CARLSON
1611 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $129,7001 0.195 $148,500
$129,700Totals 0.195 $148,500$18,800

206 12720035

L 10 CARRS SUB

0.197

1612 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

KATIE E. HUTTER
1612 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $108,1001 0.180 $125,700
$108,100Totals 0.180 $125,700$17,600

206 12720270

L 25 PARK VIEW

0.181

1617 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JACQULINE M. GADDY
1617 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $106,6001 0.180 $124,200
$106,600Totals 0.180 $124,200$17,600

206 12720040

L 40 PARK VIEW

0.182

1618 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JUDY A. HOIBERG
1618 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $80,6001 0.180 $98,200
$80,600Totals 0.180 $98,200$17,600

206 12720045

L 39 PARK VIEW

0.182

1624 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $96,7001 0.180 $114,300
$96,700Totals 0.180 $114,300$17,600

206 12720265

L 26 PARK VIEW ADD

0.181

1625 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BRADLEY A. KEPLER
APRIL L. KEPLER
1625 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $82,2001 0.180 $99,800
$82,200Totals 0.180 $99,800$17,600

206 12720050

L 38 PARK VIEW

0.181

1630 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

TERRENCE J. MCCANN
DEBORAH S. MCCANN
2680 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $125,7001 0.180 $143,300

$125,700Totals 0.180 $143,300$17,600
206 12720260

L 27 PARK VIEW

0.181

1631 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JARED HANLON
MADDISON KUHLOW
1631 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $85,7001 0.180 $103,300
$85,700Totals 0.180 $103,300$17,600

206 12720055

L 37 PARK VIEW

0.181

1636 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIDGETTE L. SWANSON ET AL
1918 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $109,3001 0.180 $126,900
$109,300Totals 0.180 $126,900$17,600

206 12720255

L 28 PARK VIEW

0.181

1637 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

CORY M. CHILDS
EMILY A. NEAL
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $151,5001 0.180 $169,100
$151,500Totals 0.180 $169,100$17,600

206 12720060

L 36 PARK VIEW

0.181

1642 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

SEAN CHISHOLM
VERONICA CHISHOLM
1642 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $106,7001 0.180 $124,300
$106,700Totals 0.180 $124,300$17,600

206 12720250

L 29 PARK VIEW

0.181

1643 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DENISE CECILIA EWING TRUST
C/O CECILIA D. EWING
1643 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $103,5001 0.180 $121,100
$103,500Totals 0.180 $121,100$17,600

206 12720065

L 35 PARK VIEW

0.181

1648 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 
ASSO
14221 DALLAS PKWY STE 11201
DALLAS  TX 75254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $92,5001 0.180 $110,100
$92,500Totals 0.180 $110,100$17,600

206 12720247

L 30 PARK VIEW

0.180

1649 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS H. BIRD
1649 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $140,7001 0.179 $158,200

$140,700Totals 0.179 $158,200$17,500
206 12720070

L 34 PARK VIEW

0.181

1654 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

REBECCA S. HESSLER
1654 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $126,9001 0.180 $144,500
$126,900Totals 0.180 $144,500$17,600

206 12720242

L 31 PARK VIEW

0.180

1655 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

PABLO CAMACHO GALVAN
1655 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $99,9001 0.195 $118,700
$99,900Totals 0.195 $118,700$18,800

206 12720075

L 33 PARK VIEW ADD

0.196

1660 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

THE HARRY CRESPO AND NATALIA  
C
98 FRANKLIN ST
DELAVAN  WI 53115-1038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $108,9001 0.164 $125,100
$108,900Totals 0.164 $125,100$16,200

206 12710015

L 13 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1708 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERTA R. HALLQUIST
1708 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $85,3001 0.164 $101,500
$85,300Totals 0.164 $101,500$16,200

206 12710425

L 32 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1709 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFERY ANDRZEJEWSKI
1709 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $104,8001 0.164 $121,000
$104,800Totals 0.164 $121,000$16,200

206 12710020

L 14 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1712 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RALPH E. SNYDER
1712 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $102,5001 0.164 $118,700
$102,500Totals 0.164 $118,700$16,200

206 12710420

L 31 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1713 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MARY ANN R. JAMES
1713 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $117,1001 0.164 $133,300

$117,100Totals 0.164 $133,300$16,200
206 12710025

L 15 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1718 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

KAILEIGH M. LOBRANO
1718 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $119,4001 0.164 $135,600
$119,400Totals 0.164 $135,600$16,200

206 12710415

L 30 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1719 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

EUGENE C. LEACH
1719 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $105,0001 0.164 $121,200
$105,000Totals 0.164 $121,200$16,200

206 12710030

L 16 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1724 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

INGEBORG E. SUTHERLAND
1724 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $109,7001 0.164 $125,900
$109,700Totals 0.164 $125,900$16,200

206 12710410

L 29 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1725 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $100,4001 0.164 $116,600
$100,400Totals 0.164 $116,600$16,200

206 12710035

L 17 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1730 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIE F. GREENWOOD
TROY J. MOBLEY
1730 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $106,7001 0.164 $122,900
$106,700Totals 0.164 $122,900$16,200

206 12710405

L 28 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1731 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

REBECCA J. OLSON ET AL
1731 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $104,5001 0.164 $120,700
$104,500Totals 0.164 $120,700$16,200

206 12710040

L 18 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1734 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

AMANDA HANSON
12354 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8213

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $98,1001 0.164 $114,300

$98,100Totals 0.164 $114,300$16,200
206 12710400

L 27 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1735 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

VICKY E. STOCKS
1735 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $163,3001 0.164 $179,500
$163,300Totals 0.164 $179,500$16,200

206 12710045

L 19 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1740 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JENNIFER L. PHELPS
1740 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $129,9001 0.248 $152,700
$129,900Totals 0.248 $152,700$22,800

206 12710395

L 26 & S 1/2 L 25 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.246

1743 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN F. KLAWITTER
PATRICIA L. KLAWITTER
1743 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $102,1001 0.164 $118,300
$102,100Totals 0.164 $118,300$16,200

206 12710050

L 20 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1746 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

SYLVIA J. DEMUS
1746 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $147,9001 0.248 $170,700
$147,900Totals 0.248 $170,700$22,800

206 12710390

L 24 & N 1/2 L 25 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.246

1751 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD NITZ
JAN NITZ
1751 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $106,6001 0.164 $122,800
$106,600Totals 0.164 $122,800$16,200

206 12710055

L 21 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1752 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BARBARA J. RAMQUIST
1752 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $102,6001 0.170 $119,300
$102,600Totals 0.170 $119,300$16,700

206 12710060

L 22 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.170

1756 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

LINDER HOMES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $108,2001 0.170 $124,900

$108,200Totals 0.170 $124,900$16,700
206 12710385

L 23 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.171

1757 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

TAMI L. MCNEIL
1757 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $137,6001 0.173 $154,600
$137,600Totals 0.173 $154,600$17,000

206 12710065

L 12 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1762 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

BARBARA J. RAMQUIST
1752 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $131,7001 0.172 $148,600
$131,700Totals 0.172 $148,600$16,900

206 12710380

L 33 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1763 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

OLIVIA M. ENGLER
1763 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $146,6001 0.172 $163,500
$146,600Totals 0.172 $163,500$16,900

206 12710070

L 13 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1804 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

STEWART SPAIN
JUDY SPAIN
1804 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $127,2001 0.173 $144,200
$127,200Totals 0.173 $144,200$17,000

206 12710375

L 32 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1805 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN J & JUDY A GARNER JOINT
1617 WINCHESTER PL
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-6822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $99,6001 0.172 $116,500
$99,600Totals 0.172 $116,500$16,900

206 12710370

L 31 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1811 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL E FOSS REVOCABLE TRUST 
1811 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2859

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $144,4001 0.255 $167,700
$144,400Totals 0.255 $167,700$23,300

206 12710075

L 14 & S 1/2 L 15 VENABLES SUB

0.256

1812 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DEAN A. DILLEY
CANDI D. DILLEY
1812 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $177,0001 0.255 $200,300

$177,000Totals 0.255 $200,300$23,300
206 12710365

L 30 & S 1/2 L 29 VENABLES SUB

0.256

1819 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICK KINKADE
PEGGY KINKADE
1819 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2859

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $110,5001 0.255 $133,800
$110,500Totals 0.255 $133,800$23,300

206 12710080

L 16 & N 1/2 L 15 VENABLES SUB

0.256

1822 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL S. WOLFE
1822 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $107,2001 0.172 $124,100
$107,200Totals 0.172 $124,100$16,900

206 12710085

L 17 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1828 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

LAWRENCE J. KNOLL
1828 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $134,8001 0.255 $158,100
$134,800Totals 0.255 $158,100$23,300

206 12710360

L 28 & N 1/2 L 29 VENABLES SUB

0.256

1829 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY J. LEONHARD
1829 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $127,6001 0.172 $144,500
$127,600Totals 0.172 $144,500$16,900

206 12710090

L 18 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1832 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN & DORENE PRIESSNITZ FAMIL
C/O DORENE PRIESSNITZ
1832 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT, WI 535112860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $110,2001 0.172 $127,100
$110,200Totals 0.172 $127,100$16,900

206 12710355

L 27 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1833 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES SCHLEIS
ANN SCHLEIS
1833 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2859

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $104,3001 0.172 $121,200
$104,300Totals 0.172 $121,200$16,900

206 12710095

L 19 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1838 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

JEANETTE D. CONVERSE
1838 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $104,4001 0.172 $121,300

$104,400Totals 0.172 $121,300$16,900
206 12710350

L 26 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1839 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

RODNEY AND CATHY GOETZMAN 
FAMI
1839 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2859

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $128,0001 0.172 $144,900
$128,000Totals 0.172 $144,900$16,900

206 12710100

L 20 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1844 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

LANCE SWATZELL
1844 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $142,1001 0.172 $159,000
$142,100Totals 0.172 $159,000$16,900

206 12710345

L 25 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1845 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

SUSAN MARIE JANISCH
1845 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2859

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $135,0001 0.190 $153,400
$135,000Totals 0.190 $153,400$18,400

206 12710105

L 21 VENABLES SUB

0.190

1850 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW C. JOHNSON
1850 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2860

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $111,3001 0.190 $129,700
$111,300Totals 0.190 $129,700$18,400

206 12710340

L 24 VENABLES SUB

0.191

1851 Johnson St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD L. MCCORMICK
1851 JOHNSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2859

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $127,1001 0.185 $145,800
$127,100Totals 0.185 $145,800$18,700

206 12420165

L 2 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.185

1722 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL B. WARNER
6749 FAIRHAVEN RD APT 212
MADISON  WI 53719-6224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $178,3001 0.177 $196,600
$178,300Totals 0.177 $196,600$18,300

206 12420200

L 10 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1723 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

GARY GERMANN
VIVIAN GERMANN
1723 JUNIPER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $171,6001 0.167 $189,000

$171,600Totals 0.167 $189,000$17,400
206 12420205

L 9 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.168

1729 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

DANA A. KUEHMICHEL
1729 JUNIPER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $156,2001 0.163 $173,200
$156,200Totals 0.163 $173,200$17,000

206 12420160

L 3 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.164

1730 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

MARVIN ROECKER
KAREN ROECKER
1730 JUNIPER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $169,3001 0.177 $187,600
$169,300Totals 0.177 $187,600$18,300

206 12420210

L 8 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1735 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

BETH A. JACOBSEN
1735 JUNIPER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $141,1001 0.177 $159,400
$141,100Totals 0.177 $159,400$18,300

206 12420155

L 4 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1736 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

JACOB T. ZION
SARAH ZION
1736 JUNIPER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $190,9001 0.189 $210,300
$190,900Totals 0.189 $210,300$19,400

206 12420215

L 7 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1745 Juniper St

Acres:Section: 24

KARLA S. RUSSELL ET AL
1745 JUNIPER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,600 $04 4.830 $1,600
$0Totals 4.830 $1,600$1,600

206 11330300

LOT 3 CSM VOL 30 PGS 217- 219

4.834

2500 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

NG KADLEC LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$200 $04 0.590 $200
$100 $05 0.480 $100

$0Totals 1.070 $300$300

206 11340590

LOT 1 CSM VOL 33 PAGES 343 TO 345 AND THAT 
PORTION OF KADLEC DRIVE AND ELAINE DRIVE  
DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC THAT BORDERS SAID  

0.502

2501 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BARBARA G. MEYERS
9279 N PORT WASHINGTON RD B4
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$624,200 $4,454,0002 9.079 $5,078,200

$4,454,000Totals 9.079 $5,078,200$624,200
206 11330200

LOT 2 CSM VOL 30 PGS 217- 219

9.079

2600 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SF KADLEC LLC TW KADLEC  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $356,5001 0.307 $381,600
$356,500Totals 0.307 $381,600$25,100

206 11331010

LOT 8 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2661 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES DI CIAULA
CELINA DI CIAULA
2661 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $366,3001 0.307 $391,400
$366,300Totals 0.307 $391,400$25,100

206 11331250

LOT 7 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2679 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MARK R. MARTIN ET AL
2679 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $285,2001 0.307 $310,300
$285,200Totals 0.307 $310,300$25,100

206 11331260

LOT 6 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2701 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MARTIN LEMKE
HALEY LEMKE
2701 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $382,7001 0.307 $407,800
$382,700Totals 0.307 $407,800$25,100

206 11331270

LOT 5 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2707 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MONICA C. SAEZ TORRES
BRIAN C. CALVERY
2707 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $307,9001 0.307 $333,000
$307,900Totals 0.307 $333,000$25,100

206 11331280

LOT 4 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2713 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MATTHEW MICHAEL PUTZ
2713 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $336,3001 0.307 $361,400
$336,300Totals 0.307 $361,400$25,100

206 11331290

LOT 3 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2721 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DUNG THI THUY LE
HENRY TU NGUYEN
2721 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,100 $292,9001 0.307 $318,000

$292,900Totals 0.307 $318,000$25,100
206 11331300

LOT 2 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.307

2725 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LOGAN KONITZER
MADELINE SABEL
2725 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $338,7001 0.307 $363,800
$338,700Totals 0.307 $363,800$25,100

206 11331310

LOT 1 ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT1

0.307

2733 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JON POLLOCK
ASHLEY PEIRICK
2733 KADLEC DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $05 0.380 $100
$0Totals 0.380 $100$100

206 11331320

OUTLOT 1 OF ELMWOOD COMMONS PLAT 1

0.374

2745 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ELMWOOD COMMONS HOA  INC  A WI
430 E GRAND AVE STE 103
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$623,300 $6,675,4002 9.059 $7,298,700
$6,675,400Totals 9.059 $7,298,700$623,300

206 11330100

LOT 1 CSM VOL 30 PGS 217- 219

9.059

2770 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JNG PROPERTIES ET AL
300 N CORPORATE DR STE 280
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,400 $610,5002 0.471 $666,900
$610,500Totals 0.471 $666,900$56,400

206 11331040

N 130 FT OF LOT 2 CSM V 18 PGS 72 & 73

0.471

2773 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SUN VALLEY RESIDENTIAL  LLC
PO BOX 262
WITTENBERG  WI 54499-0262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,600 $539,4002 0.489 $598,000
$539,400Totals 0.489 $598,000$58,600

206 11331060

LOT 1 CSM V 18 PGS 72 & 73

0.489

2775 Kadlec Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SUN VALLEY RESIDENTIAL  LLC
PO BOX 262
WITTENBERG  WI 54499-0262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $94,8001 0.141 $104,400
$94,800Totals 0.141 $104,400$9,600

206 12560565

L 2 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.142

909 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RRCR PROPERTIES  LLC
1255 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 922 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $77,8001 0.141 $87,400

$77,800Totals 0.141 $87,400$9,600
206 12560570

L 3 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.142

913 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TOMMIE G. RUCKER
MARY L. RUCKER
1129 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5443

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $67,4001 0.141 $77,000
$67,400Totals 0.141 $77,000$9,600

206 12560575

L 4 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

919 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $7,3001 0.108 $14,500
$7,300Totals 0.108 $14,500$7,200

206 12560085

W 66 FT L 11 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.106

920 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS K. WEST
2150 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $69,0001 0.141 $78,600
$69,000Totals 0.141 $78,600$9,600

206 12560580

L 5 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

925 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLI A. STEWART
25 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $81,6001 0.141 $91,200
$81,600Totals 0.141 $91,200$9,600

206 12560585

L 6 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

929 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PONCE FAMILY TRUST DTD NOV 12 
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $78,4001 0.141 $88,000
$78,400Totals 0.141 $88,000$9,600

206 12560590

L 7 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

935 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMPARO SERRANO
935 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $01 0.141 $9,600
$0Totals 0.141 $9,600$9,600

206 12560595

L 8 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1005 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALEXANDRE IVANESCIUC DE PAULA
333 STONEHAVEN DR
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-1357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $82,6001 0.141 $92,200

$82,600Totals 0.141 $92,200$9,600
206 12560600

L 9 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1009 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEITH G. OLSON
1009 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $77,7001 0.110 $86,600
$77,700Totals 0.110 $86,600$8,900

206 12560220

E 62 FT L 12 & N 6 FT OF E 62 FT L 13 B 2 HACKETTS 
FOURTH ADD

0.108

1010 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANICE E. EGBERT
1010 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $105,2001 0.141 $114,800
$105,200Totals 0.141 $114,800$9,600

206 12560605

L 10 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.141

1015 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLAUDIA R. NAVARRO
C/O CLAUDIA NAVARRO
1015 KEELER AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $82,6001 0.100 $91,100
$82,600Totals 0.100 $91,100$8,500

206 12560215

W 62 FT L 11 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.100

1018 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANA ALFONSO
LORENZO BARRIOS
1018 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $105,5001 0.147 $115,700
$105,500Totals 0.147 $115,700$10,200

206 12560610

S 60 FT LOTS 11 & 12 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.149

1025 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL SILVA EDUARDO COBOS SR
MANUEL SILVA SR
816 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $108,0001 0.083 $115,600
$108,000Totals 0.083 $115,600$7,600

206 12561000

PART LOTS 18 & 19 B 1 YATES ADD BEG AT SW COR 
L 18, TH NLY 60 FT, TH ELY 60 FT, TH SLY 60 FT, TH 
WLY 60 FT TO POB

0.083

1103 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERRY PARKER
1229 N MAIN ST
RACINE  WI 53402-4963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $54,5001 0.076 $61,300
$54,500Totals 0.076 $61,300$6,800

206 12560360

E 50 FT L 1 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.076

1108 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,100 $01 0.087 $7,100

$0Totals 0.087 $7,100$7,100
206 12561005

PART LOTS 19 & 20 B 1 YATES ADD COM 6 FT E OF 
NW COR L 20, TH SLY 100 FT, TH WLY 46 FT, TH NLY 
60 FT, TH NELY 46 FT M/L TO NE COR L 19, TH ELY 6 

0.087

1109 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEVIE GREEN
MARY O. GREEN
19406 YAUPON GREEN CT
SPRING  TX 77379-3314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $79,8001 0.096 $87,000
$79,800Totals 0.096 $87,000$7,200

206 12561010

E 42 FT L 20 B 1 YATES ADD

0.096

1113 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GLORIA I. SOTO ORTIZ
1113 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $118,0001 0.115 $126,400
$118,000Totals 0.115 $126,400$8,400

206 12561015

L 21 B 1 YATES ADD

0.115

1117 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID FOWLER
1117 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $85,9001 0.100 $93,400
$85,900Totals 0.100 $93,400$7,500

206 12560510

W 40 FT L 1 & W 40 FT OF N 1/2 L 2 B 2 
CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.100

1202 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN G. SNYDER
1437 E L T TOWNLINE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $99,5001 0.156 $109,300
$99,500Totals 0.156 $109,300$9,800

206 12561205

PT LOTS 17, 18 & 19 B 2 YATES ADD. COM 30 FT S 
OF NW COR LOT 18, THE ELY 84 FT, THE NELY 35 
FT M/L TO NE COR LOT 19, TH NLY 10 FT, TH  WLY 

0.156

1203 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JACK T. SUMMERS
1203 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $44,7001 0.091 $51,600
$44,700Totals 0.091 $51,600$6,900

206 12560505

W 40 FT OF E 80 FT OF L 1 AND W 40 FT OF E 80 FT 
OF N 1/2 OF L 2 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.091

1206 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
GLADYS M. GARRETT
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,400 $65,3001 0.059 $70,700
$65,300Totals 0.059 $70,700$5,400

206 12561210

E 3 FT OF S 70 FT L 18 & W 34 FT OF S 70 FT L 19 B 2 
YATES ADD

0.059

1207 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANICE CLARK
1628 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $97,3001 0.091 $104,200

$97,300Totals 0.091 $104,200$6,900
206 12560500

E 40 FT L 1 & E 40 FT OF N 1/2 L 2 B 2 CHAMBERLINS 
ADD

0.091

1208 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $01 0.092 $6,900
$0Totals 0.092 $6,900$6,900

206 12561215

PART LOTS 17, 19 & 20 B 2 YATES ADD COM NW 
COR L 20, TH NLY 10 FT, TH ELY 24 FT, TH SLY 110 
FT, TH WLY 40 FT, TH NLY 70 FT, TH NELY 35 FT M/L 

0.092

1209 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANICE CLARK
1628 HENDERSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $93,8001 0.112 $102,100
$93,800Totals 0.112 $102,100$8,300

206 12561220

E 1/2 L 20 & W 1/2 L 21 B 2 YATES ADD

0.112

1215 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN L. MARTINEZ
JUANITA MARTINEZ
140 RIVER DR
JOHNSON CREEK  WI 53094-6435

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $63,4002 0.279 $93,800
$63,400Totals 0.279 $93,800$30,400

206 12560495

L 20 & N 32.5 FT L 19 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.279

1218 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAYBRITO PC SERVICES  LLC
521 VERNAL AVE
MILTON  WI 53563-1144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $117,6001 0.103 $126,800
$117,600Totals 0.103 $126,800$9,200

206 12561225

S 60 FT OF E 1/2 L 21 & S 60 FT L 22 B 2 YATES ADD

0.103

1221 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $38,0002 0.115 $50,500
$38,000Totals 0.115 $50,500$12,500

206 12531000

L 18 B 3 YATES ADD

0.115

1301 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NAEF THABET
1301 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.693 $0
$0Totals 0.693 $0$0

206 12530080

LOTS 1, 2, 3 & THE NORTH 46 FT L 4 B 1 
CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.695

1304 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RIVERSIDE CHURCH OF GOD
1304 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4645

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $65,2001 0.227 $76,900

$65,200Totals 0.227 $76,900$11,700
206 12531010

L 19 & 20 B 3 YATES ADD

0.228

1311 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $72,5001 0.115 $80,900
$72,500Totals 0.115 $80,900$8,400

206 12531015

L 21 B 3 YATES ADD

0.115

1317 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAYMOND L. WILSON
4159 OLD AIRPORT RD
PONTOTOC  MS 38863-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $111,5001 0.080 $118,500
$111,500Totals 0.080 $118,500$7,000

206 12531200

S 70 FT L 1 B 4 YATES ADD

0.081

1403 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DUANE CASEY
1403 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $108,2001 0.080 $115,200
$108,200Totals 0.080 $115,200$7,000

206 12531205

S 70 FT L 2 B 4 YATES ADD

0.081

1407 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MEGAN GENIS ALDAMA ET AL
1407 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $125,8001 0.093 $132,500
$125,800Totals 0.093 $132,500$6,700

206 12530160

L 12 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.095

1410 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MEGAN S. LAWS
1410 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4647

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $108,1001 0.143 $117,500
$108,100Totals 0.143 $117,500$9,400

206 12531210

L 3 B 4 YATES ADD

0.144

1411 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE I. GONZALEZ-RAMIREZ
ANTONIA HEURTA
1411 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $95,0001 0.143 $104,400
$95,000Totals 0.143 $104,400$9,400

206 12531215

L 4 B 4 YATES ADD

0.144

1417 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $83,5001 0.143 $92,900

$83,500Totals 0.143 $92,900$9,400
206 12531220

L 5 B 4 YATES ADD

0.144

1421 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE GUADALUPE BANUELOS
MARIA GABRIELA 
CARDENAS-ENRIQU
1421 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,400 $113,9001 0.066 $117,300
$113,900Totals 0.066 $117,300$3,400

206 12530270

PART L 17 B 1 EATON PLACE DESCRIBED AS ALL  
THAT PART OF L 17 LYING WLY OF LINE PARALELL 
TO AND 63 FT W OF E LINE OF L 17

0.067

1516 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE A. OLIVARES ORTIZ
1516 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,300 $4,6001 0.033 $7,900
$4,600Totals 0.033 $7,900$3,300

206 12531675

E 24 FT LOTS 1 & 2 PRAIRIE AV PARK ADD

0.033

1517 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $103,3001 0.101 $111,700
$103,300Totals 0.101 $111,700$8,400

206 12531890

W 72.5 FT L 27 & S 4.65 FT OF W 72.5 FT L 28 
PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.101

1545 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMBER L. DERKE
1545 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4763

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $92,4001 0.081 $99,500
$92,400Totals 0.081 $99,500$7,100

206 12531895

PARTS OF LOTS 27 & 28, PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD 
DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE 
NORTH LINE OF LOT 28, 72.5 FT FROM THE NW 

0.081

1547 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ
YASKIRA M. SANCHEZ
1547 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4763

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,700 $104,2001 0.071 $109,900
$104,200Totals 0.071 $109,900$5,700

206 12530655

W 14 FT OF N 88 FT L 3 & E 20.6 FT OF N 88 FT L 2 B 
3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.070

1606 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $78,5001 0.073 $84,400
$78,500Totals 0.073 $84,400$5,900

206 12530650

E 36 FT OF N 88 FT L 3 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD, 
ALSO A RIGHT OF WAY TO BE USED IN COMMON 
FOR DRIVEWAY PURPOSES

0.073

1610 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMUEL LOPEZ
ARMIDA MORALES
1610 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$73,000 $104,3002 5.702 $177,300

$104,300Totals 5.702 $177,300$73,000
206 12531960

LOTS 1 TO 19 INCL & L 20 EX E 20 FT WOODBURYS 
ADD.  ALSO, PARTRIDGE AVE VAC FROM KEELER 
TO CARNEGIE ALSO PARCEL OF LAND LYING N OF 

5.702

1633 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RISING TIDE DESIGN CO
1633 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $82,5001 0.118 $91,000
$82,500Totals 0.118 $91,000$8,500

206 12530785

N 50 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.118

1634 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $127,0001 0.155 $136,900
$127,000Totals 0.155 $136,900$9,900

206 12530780

L 3 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.154

1644 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLOTTE F. STALSBERG ET AL
1644 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4767

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $93,8001 0.051 $98,800
$93,800Totals 0.051 $98,800$5,000

206 12530775

THE W 38 FT EXCEPT THE SOUTH 40 FT L 4 B 2 
GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.051

1648 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.800 $0
$0Totals 3.800 $0$0

206 12531965

L 21 & 3 20 FT L 20 WOODBURYS & ALSO LAND 
LYING N OF KEELER WEST OF RR, E OF PARCEL 
1253- 1960 (ROOSEVELT ADMINISTRATION 

3.797

1701 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $166,7001 0.149 $177,500
$166,700Totals 0.149 $177,500$10,800

206 12530890

L 2 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.150

1710 Keeler Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL LEON
1710 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $80,5001 0.139 $89,700
$80,500Totals 0.139 $89,700$9,200

206 13640585

L 22 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.140

1513 Keep St

Acres:Section: 36

MARK D. GILLIAM
2007 TARRANT LN
COLLEYVILLE  TX 76034-5749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $91,3001 0.141 $100,500

$91,300Totals 0.141 $100,500$9,200
206 13640590

L 23 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.141

1517 Keep St

Acres:Section: 36

LOGAN MARITA
725 N PLANKINTON AVE UNIT 801
MILWAUKEE  WI 53203-2428

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $236,6001 0.279 $252,800
$236,600Totals 0.279 $252,800$16,200

206 13640595

L 24 & 25 ATHLETIC PARK ADD

0.280

1523 Keep St

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN R & JOYCE A HEREFORD FAMI
1523 KEEP ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6449

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $75,8001 0.252 $91,200
$75,800Totals 0.252 $91,200$15,400

206 13640610

LOT 27  & AND PART OF LOT 26, DESCRIBED IN  
RECORDED DEED #1326296, BEING A PARCEL OF 
LAND 6 FT WIDE BY 20 FT DEEP ATHLETIC PARK 

0.253

1537 Keep St

Acres:Section: 36

JUAN M. ALVARADO
479 CHICORY ST
MACHESNEY PARK  IL 61115-1524

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $185,1001 0.413 $215,100
$185,100Totals 0.413 $215,100$30,000

206 12380032

LOT 8 BIG HILL MANOR

0.414

707 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ROBERT L. SUMMER
707 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $173,9001 0.416 $203,900
$173,900Totals 0.416 $203,900$30,000

206 12380031

LOT 7 BIG HILL MANOR

0.417

713 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL KRIEGER
ZOE KRIEGER
713 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $189,0001 0.420 $219,000
$189,000Totals 0.420 $219,000$30,000

206 12380030

LOT 6 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.420

717 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ERIC KING
JESSICA KING
717 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $195,4001 0.409 $225,300
$195,400Totals 0.409 $225,300$29,900

206 12380025

LOT 5 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.410

723 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ALEXX SALAZAR
723 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,800 $211,5001 0.386 $241,300

$211,500Totals 0.386 $241,300$29,800
206 12380020

LOT 4 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.386

729 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

ROBERT E. NOLL
CARI L. NOLL
729 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $180,4001 0.351 $208,900
$180,400Totals 0.351 $208,900$28,500

206 12380015

LOT 3 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.351

735 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

MICHAEL J. GLODOWSKI
735 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $140,4001 0.319 $167,500
$140,400Totals 0.319 $167,500$27,100

206 12380010

LOT 2 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.320

741 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

KEVIN R. SCHOBER
NIKKOLE L. SCHOBER
741 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $214,3001 0.301 $240,700
$214,300Totals 0.301 $240,700$26,400

206 12380007

L 2 CSM VOL 20 PGS 170-171

0.302

745 Kelsey Rd

Acres:Section: 23

KENNETH CONNER
JEANETTE CONNER
745 KELSEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$151,700 $3,724,7002 5.056 $3,876,400
$3,724,700Totals 5.056 $3,876,400$151,700

206 23041200

LOT 2 CSM V 24 PGS 367-369, EXCEPT THAT PART 
OF LOT 2 CONVEYED IN DOCUMENT 1752014

5.063

2500 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 30

BACKYARD PROPERTIES OF ROCK 
CO
PO BOX 1135
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 6.227 $0
$0Totals 6.227 $0$0

206 23033500

LOT 4 CSM VOL 21 PGS 335-338, AND ALSO TRACT 
OF LAND ALONG WILLOWBROOK DEEDED 
DOCUMENT # 1392985.

6.227

2505 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 30

SWING  INC
2505 KENNEDY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$92,800 $1,707,3002 3.094 $1,800,100
$1,707,300Totals 3.094 $1,800,100$92,800

206 23041010

LOT 1 CSM VOL 24 PGS 367-369, AND THAT PART 
OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 24 PGS 367-369 CONVEYED IN 
DOCUMENT 1752014, N/K/A PARCEL 2 PLAT OF 

3.096

2510 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JAGGS REALTY ENTERPRISES  LLC
250 ADAMS BLVD
FARMINGDALE  NY 11735-6615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$109,200 $2,357,9002 3.640 $2,467,100

$2,357,900Totals 3.640 $2,467,100$109,200
206 22960030

LOT 3 CSM VOL 15 PGS 246- 247 AND OUTLOT 1 
CSM VOL 19 PGS 54-55 ALSO OUT LOT 1 CSM VOL 
35 PGS 442 - 444

3.639

2555 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT CORP
1510 COUNTRY CLUB PKWY
ELKHORN  WI 53121-3999

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 1.511 $0
$0Totals 1.511 $0$0

206 22950005

L 1 CSM V 11 PGS 544-545

1.511

2590 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

DUPONT GENENCOR 
INTERNATIONAL 
ATTN NBPA
2045 W GRAND AVE STE B
PBM 27091
CHICAGO  IL 60612-1577

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 24.145 $0
$0Totals 24.145 $0$0

206 22960200

L 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 234 - 236 24.363 ACRES

24.119

2600 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

DUPONT GENENCOR 
INTERNATIONAL 
ATTN NBPA
2045 W GRAND AVE STE B
PBM 27091
CHICAGO  IL 60612-1577

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 3.343 $0
$0Totals 3.343 $0$0

206 22960040

L 1 CSM V 17 PGS 267 & 268.

3.343

2641 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

KENNEDY PROPERTY 2641  LLC
2641 KENNEDY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3970

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X2 12.920 $0
$0Totals 12.920 $0$0

206 22960230

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 234 - 236

12.889

2700 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF MIL
3020 WRIGHT ST
MADISON  WI 53708-8111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$173,100 $1,765,7002 5.770 $1,938,800
$1,765,700Totals 5.770 $1,938,800$173,100

206 22960250

L 1 CSM V 16 PGS 55 THRU 57.

5.772

2750 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS  INC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $03 13.212 $0

$0Totals 13.212 $0$0
206 22971400

LOT 3 CSM VOL 26 PGS 332-335

13.208

2810 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

PEPSICO REAL ESTATE FRITO LAY 
PO BOX 660937
DALLAS  TX 75266-0937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 3.844 $0
$0Totals 3.844 $0$0

206 22920200

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 332-335

3.859

2850 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

PEPSICO REAL ESTATE FRITO LAY 
PO BOX 660937
DALLAS  TX 75266-0937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 4.698 $0
$0Totals 4.698 $0$0

206 22920500

L 1 CSM V 10 PGS 61 & 62

4.700

2880 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

BAKER INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES  L
2890 KENNEDY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 1.861 $0
$0Totals 1.861 $0$0

206 22920600

L 2 CSM V 10 PGS 61 & 62

1.869

2890 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

D&G BAKER INVESTMENTS  LLC
2890 KENNEDY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 5.625 $0
$0Totals 5.625 $0$0

206 22910400

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 172, 173 & 174

0.000

2951 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

SCHREIBER FOODS  INC  A WISCON
400 N WASHINGTON ST
GREEN BAY  WI 54301-5111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.679 $0
$0Totals 0.679 $0$0

206 22910200

O L 1 CSM V 8 PG 273 & 274

0.737

2980 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 27.686 $0
$0Totals 27.686 $0$0

206 22910100

L 1 CSM VOL 2 PAGES 315-317

27.243

3000 Kennedy Dr

Acres:Section: 29

HORMEL FOODS CORP GEORGE A 
HOR
C/O DUCHARME MCMILLEN & ASSOC
PO BOX 80615
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280-0615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$3,500 $04 10.670 $3,500

$0Totals 10.670 $3,500$3,500
206 21880030

LOT 3 CSM V 5 PG 110, 111, 112 & 113

10.590

2911 Kensington Ln

Acres:Section: 18

GENERAL PARTNERSHIP TWIN CITY 
6014 S COUNTY RD J
BELOIT  WI 53511-8927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$126,300 $899,4002 1.054 $1,025,700
$899,400Totals 1.054 $1,025,700$126,300

206 21880165

LOTS 31 & 32 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION #2

1.053

2937 Kensington Ln

Acres:Section: 18

TW KENSINGTON BELOIT  LLC
AM KENSINGTON BELOIT  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $132,9001 0.158 $143,800
$132,900Totals 0.158 $143,800$10,900

206 13550655

LOT 24 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.157

315 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MATTHEW A. FEBUS
PO BOX 811
BELOIT  WI 53512-0811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $46,7001 0.086 $53,100
$46,700Totals 0.086 $53,100$6,400

206 13550650

LOT 23 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.085

319 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $161,9001 1.235 $190,700
$161,900Totals 1.235 $190,700$28,800

206 13550365

LOT 28 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT AND L 1 CSM 
VOL 38 PGS 340, 341, 342 & 343

1.234

322 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $94,4001 0.086 $100,800
$94,400Totals 0.086 $100,800$6,400

206 13550645

LOT 22 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.085

323 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $01 0.158 $10,900
$0Totals 0.158 $10,900$10,900

206 13550640

LOT 21 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.157

327 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,800 $86,2002 0.200 $121,000

$86,200Totals 0.200 $121,000$34,800
206 13550370

LOT 29 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.200

328 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENTS HOMES  
L
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $67,0001 0.277 $80,900
$67,000Totals 0.277 $80,900$13,900

206 13550375

LOT 30 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.276

334 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $01 0.166 $11,400
$0Totals 0.166 $11,400$11,400

206 13550636

L 203 & E 4 FT L 202 HACKETTS ADD

0.166

335 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS ALVAREZ CAMACHO
340 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $102,1001 0.104 $109,700
$102,100Totals 0.104 $109,700$7,600

206 13550631

W 44 FT OF E 48 FT L 202 HACKETTS ADD

0.104

503 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $60,3001 0.276 $74,200
$60,300Totals 0.276 $74,200$13,900

206 13550380

L 209 HACKETTS ADD

0.276

504 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HIGGINS PROPERTIES  LLC
816 SALMON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $88,3001 0.099 $95,600
$88,300Totals 0.099 $95,600$7,300

206 13550625

E 24 FT L 201 & W 18 FT L 202 HACKETTS ADD

0.100

507 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $84,2001 0.099 $91,500
$84,200Totals 0.099 $91,500$7,300

206 13550620

W 42 FT L 201 HACKETTS ADD

0.100

509 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $01 0.276 $13,900

$0Totals 0.276 $13,900$13,900
206 13550385

L 210 HACKETTS ADD

0.276

510 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $81,7001 0.276 $95,600
$81,700Totals 0.276 $95,600$13,900

206 13550390

L 211 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

516 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CELSO E. BAYLON
ELVIA C. BAYLON
516 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $93,6001 0.156 $104,400
$93,600Totals 0.156 $104,400$10,800

206 13550615

L 200 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

517 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOMINIQUE BROWN
517 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $63,7001 0.276 $77,600
$63,700Totals 0.276 $77,600$13,900

206 13550395

L 212 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

522 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA GONZALEZ
522 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $106,8001 0.156 $117,600
$106,800Totals 0.156 $117,600$10,800

206 13550610

L 199 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

525 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $100,6001 0.132 $110,000
$100,600Totals 0.132 $110,000$9,400

206 13550605

E 56 FT L 198 HACKETTS ADD

0.133

529 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANDERIA A D. ANDERIA DENE ET AL
529 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $108,6001 0.276 $122,500
$108,600Totals 0.276 $122,500$13,900

206 13550400

L 213 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

530 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALEX POPLAR
PO BOX 1162
BELOIT  WI 53512-1162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $72,0001 0.276 $85,900

$72,000Totals 0.276 $85,900$13,900
206 13550405

L 214 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

534 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KENNETH WHITE
LOLEDA A. WHITE
534 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $93,2001 0.180 $105,400
$93,200Totals 0.180 $105,400$12,200

206 13550600

L 197 & W 10 FT L 198 HACKETTS ADD

0.180

535 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JEFFERY SMITH
535 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $85,7001 0.276 $99,600
$85,700Totals 0.276 $99,600$13,900

206 13550410

L 215 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

540 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID J. TYRER
3550 S AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.156 $0
$0Totals 0.156 $0$0

206 13550595

L 196 HACKETTS ADD

0.156

541 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $96,3001 0.191 $108,300
$96,300Totals 0.191 $108,300$12,000

206 13550415

N 126.33 FT L 216 HACKETTS ADD

0.192

550 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES A. WRIGHT
JANET C. WRIGHT
550 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.156 $0
$0Totals 0.156 $0$0

206 13550590

L 195 HACKETTS ADD

0.156

551 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $47,6001 0.156 $58,400
$47,600Totals 0.156 $58,400$10,800

206 13550585

L 194 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

557 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CARL M. TURNER
557 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $94,9001 0.114 $107,000

$94,900Totals 0.114 $107,000$12,100
206 13550495

W 56 FT L 3 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 
2ND ALSO PARCEL "B" OF POS REC 11/22/17 AS 
DOC 2092336

0.115

709 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RENEE JOHNSON
709 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $98,2001 0.077 $106,700
$98,200Totals 0.077 $106,700$8,500

206 13550205

W 40 FT LOTS 1 & 2 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 
HACKETTS 2ND

0.077

710 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN K. LOUX
JUDI L. LOUX
710 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $118,8001 0.192 $133,700
$118,800Totals 0.192 $133,700$14,900

206 13550210

L 8 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.192

714 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES A. VERMAAT
714 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $110,3001 0.171 $124,400
$110,300Totals 0.171 $124,400$14,100

206 13550490

L 4 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.171

715 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROBIN L. BYE
715 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $154,2001 0.171 $168,300
$154,200Totals 0.171 $168,300$14,100

206 13550485

L 5 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.171

719 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MATILDE CARVANTES-TORRES ET 
AL
719 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $104,8001 0.192 $119,700
$104,800Totals 0.192 $119,700$14,900

206 13550215

L 9 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.192

720 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANITA KUSH
720 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $98,7001 0.192 $113,600
$98,700Totals 0.192 $113,600$14,900

206 13550220

L 10 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.192

724 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $116,6001 0.171 $130,700

$116,600Totals 0.171 $130,700$14,100
206 13550480

L 6 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.171

725 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AMANDA HOLSTEN
JAMES SARR
725 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $133,0001 0.193 $147,900
$133,000Totals 0.193 $147,900$14,900

206 13550225

L 11 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.193

728 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TIMOTHY M. HANSON
728 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $154,3001 0.171 $168,400
$154,300Totals 0.171 $168,400$14,100

206 13550475

L 7 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.171

729 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANICIA J. MORGENTHALER
729 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $107,0001 0.193 $121,900
$107,000Totals 0.193 $121,900$14,900

206 13550230

L 12 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.193

734 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LORENA K. HEBBLE
734 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $112,5001 0.171 $126,600
$112,500Totals 0.171 $126,600$14,100

206 13550470

L 8 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.171

735 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALEJANDRO LOPEZ
735 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $115,0001 0.154 $127,100
$115,000Totals 0.154 $127,100$12,100

206 13550235

E 40 FT L 13 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 
2ND

0.155

738 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEPHANIE NAJERA
738 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $107,1001 0.137 $118,500
$107,100Totals 0.137 $118,500$11,400

206 13550465

E 40 FT L 9 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 
2ND

0.137

739 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JACKIE WALMER JR
VICKIE S. WALMER
739 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $107,6001 0.162 $120,200

$107,600Totals 0.162 $120,200$12,600
206 13550240

W 10 FT L 13 & E 32 FT L 14 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 
5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.163

742 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KENNETH R. HARRIS
MARILYN L. HARRIS
1827 CHIPPEWA TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $109,5001 0.144 $121,400
$109,500Totals 0.144 $121,400$11,900

206 13550460

E 32 FT L 10 & W 10 FT L 9 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF 
B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.144

743 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES E. FERGUSON
WANDA J. FERGUSON
743 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $99,7001 0.167 $112,600
$99,700Totals 0.167 $112,600$12,900

206 13550245

W 13.8 FT L 14 & E 29.1 FT LOTS 15 & 16 ADAMS 
THIRD SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.121

746 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SCHOMBER D. ROY
746 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $102,6001 0.147 $114,800
$102,600Totals 0.147 $114,800$12,200

206 13550455

E 29.1 FT LOTS 11&12 AND W 13.8 FT L 10 ADAMS 
SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND LOTS 11 AND 
12

0.114

747 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JUAN A. RODRIGUEZ
7580 COON TRAIL RD
CAPRON  IL 61012-9605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $120,4001 0.100 $130,400
$120,400Totals 0.100 $130,400$10,000

206 13550250

E 42.9 FT OF W 92.9 FT LOTS 15 & 16 ADAMS THIRD 
SUB OF B 5 HACKETTS 2ND

0.099

750 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RUBICEL HIPOLITO PARRAZAL
750 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $122,8001 0.116 $134,400
$122,800Totals 0.116 $134,400$11,600

206 13550255

W 50 FT LOTS 15 & 16 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 
HACKETTS 2ND

0.116

756 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIAM WIELAND
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $118,2001 0.211 $138,600
$118,200Totals 0.211 $138,600$20,400

206 13550450

W 92.9 FT LOTS 11&12 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 
HACKETTS 2ND

0.211

757 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KURT WEBER
RENIE WEBER
757 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $103,1001 0.082 $112,900

$103,100Totals 0.082 $112,900$9,800
206 13550070

N 1/2 L 1 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.082

902 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TERESA WOOLVERTON
7743 HUNTER RD
CAPRON  IL 61012-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $131,2001 0.157 $144,600
$131,200Totals 0.157 $144,600$13,400

206 13550075

L 2 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

906 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ARTHUR H. HALVERSON
906 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $119,4001 0.157 $132,800
$119,400Totals 0.157 $132,800$13,400

206 13550080

L 3 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

912 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JONATHAN MOISES MOLAS 
MARTINEZ
2255 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $91,2001 0.157 $104,600
$91,200Totals 0.157 $104,600$13,400

206 13550085

L 4 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

918 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

REYES TORRES RAMOS
ANGELICA BOLANOS LUNA
1412 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $124,2001 0.157 $137,600
$124,200Totals 0.157 $137,600$13,400

206 13550090

L 5 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

922 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HESPER L. RYAN
922 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $113,9001 0.157 $127,300
$113,900Totals 0.157 $127,300$13,400

206 13550095

L 6 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

926 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTINA FISHER
STEPHEN ANTONIS
926 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $97,9001 0.157 $111,300
$97,900Totals 0.157 $111,300$13,400

206 13550100

L 7 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

932 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CESAR JAIMES
932 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $110,8001 0.157 $124,200

$110,800Totals 0.157 $124,200$13,400
206 13550105

L 8 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

936 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TIA CHAMPION
936 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $46,9001 0.157 $60,300
$46,900Totals 0.157 $60,300$13,400

206 13550110

L 9 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

940 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $153,0001 0.157 $166,400
$153,000Totals 0.157 $166,400$13,400

206 13550115

L 10 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

946 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

XANDI FINN
946 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $146,2001 0.157 $159,600
$146,200Totals 0.157 $159,600$13,400

206 13550120

L 11 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

950 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CYNTHIA SCHNEIDERWIND
950 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $110,1001 0.079 $119,800
$110,100Totals 0.079 $119,800$9,700

206 13440375

W 52 FT OF N 66 FT L 2 B 1 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.079

1110 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM D. CORFMAN
4687 W RUTLAND RD
BROOKLYN  WI 53521-9427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $103,6001 0.200 $120,800
$103,600Totals 0.200 $120,800$17,200

206 13440380

L 3 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1114 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHAWN M. MECKLER
1114 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $102,5001 0.121 $113,200
$102,500Totals 0.121 $113,200$10,700

206 13440810

L 11 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.122

1115 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHERYL A. BLAY
1115 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $119,5001 0.122 $130,200

$119,500Totals 0.122 $130,200$10,700
206 13440805

L 10 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.122

1119 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $114,5001 0.200 $131,700
$114,500Totals 0.200 $131,700$17,200

206 13440385

L 4 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1122 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS  L
836 N MARION AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $140,8001 0.128 $152,100
$140,800Totals 0.128 $152,100$11,300

206 13440800

L 9 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.129

1123 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL J. KING
ELIZABETH FARRIS
1123 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $95,7001 0.134 $107,500
$95,700Totals 0.134 $107,500$11,800

206 13440795

L 8 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND  GOODHUES ADD

0.135

1127 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WESEMANN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3711 W FOREST HILL AVE
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-8486

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $118,9001 0.200 $136,100
$118,900Totals 0.200 $136,100$17,200

206 13440390

L 5 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1130 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CINDY A. CISEWSKI
1130 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $77,5001 0.134 $89,300
$77,500Totals 0.134 $89,300$11,800

206 13440790

L 7 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

1133 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROSCOE D. ELDRIDGE
HEIDI JO ELDRIDGE
5117 HUTCHISON DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $124,5001 0.400 $144,700
$124,500Totals 0.400 $144,700$20,200

206 13440395

L 6 & L 13 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.400

1136 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMY L. ZIMMERMAN
1136 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $102,4001 0.134 $114,200

$102,400Totals 0.134 $114,200$11,800
206 13440785

L 6 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

1137 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHELSIE A. RYAN
PO BOX 1145
BELOIT  WI 53512-1145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $125,7001 0.134 $137,500
$125,700Totals 0.134 $137,500$11,800

206 13440780

L 5 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

1141 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIELLE N. SHOEMAKER
1141 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $125,9001 0.200 $143,100
$125,900Totals 0.200 $143,100$17,200

206 13440400

L 7 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES  ADD

0.200

1142 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARISSA WICKS
1142 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $123,0001 0.134 $134,800
$123,000Totals 0.134 $134,800$11,800

206 13440775

L 4 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

1145 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN CABRERA-AGUILAR
JACKELYN CABRERA
921 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4501

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $106,0001 0.134 $117,800
$106,000Totals 0.134 $117,800$11,800

206 13440770

L 3 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

1149 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRYAN WILLIAMS
SARAH WILLIAMS
1149 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $75,1001 0.122 $89,500
$75,100Totals 0.122 $89,500$14,400

206 13440765

L 2 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.123

1155 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DLF II  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $133,4001 0.202 $150,700
$133,400Totals 0.202 $150,700$17,300

206 13440270

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 8 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

1308 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $62,1001 0.140 $74,400

$62,100Totals 0.140 $74,400$12,300
206 13440275

L 1 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1316 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RENEE FULCER
10170 DICKENSON RD
WINNEBAGO  IL 61088-8942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $76,5001 0.159 $90,800
$76,500Totals 0.159 $90,800$14,300

206 13440685

L 6 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.159

1317 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID A. DRAEVING
1317 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $59,7001 0.142 $72,500
$59,700Totals 0.142 $72,500$12,800

206 13440680

L 7 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1323 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERRY L. YOUNG
1323 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $80,9001 0.284 $104,600
$80,900Totals 0.284 $104,600$23,700

206 13440285

LOT 2 & 3 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 
8 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.284

1324 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $75,9001 0.142 $88,700
$75,900Totals 0.142 $88,700$12,800

206 13440675

L 8 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1327 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN C. YOUNG
1327 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $83,7001 0.140 $96,000
$83,700Totals 0.140 $96,000$12,300

206 13440290

L 4 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1330 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KYLE ANTHONY SMERKO
KATY ELIZABETH SMERKO
7604 CHERRY HILL DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8485

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $105,5001 0.142 $118,300
$105,500Totals 0.142 $118,300$12,800

206 13440670

L 9 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1333 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANGELA S. GRUENBERG
1333 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $91,8001 0.140 $104,100

$91,800Totals 0.140 $104,100$12,300
206 13440295

L 5 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1334 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES AND REBECCA HALBACH 
REV 
3337 S SCHUMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $97,1001 0.142 $109,900
$97,100Totals 0.142 $109,900$12,800

206 13440665

L 10 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1337 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHARON A. CHAMPLIN
1337 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $73,4001 0.140 $85,700
$73,400Totals 0.140 $85,700$12,300

206 13440300

L 6 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1338 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DALE R. DREVDAHL
1338 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $73,6001 0.140 $85,900
$73,600Totals 0.140 $85,900$12,300

206 13440305

L 7 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1342 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $75,9001 0.142 $88,700
$75,900Totals 0.142 $88,700$12,800

206 13440660

L 11 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1343 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HERMAN CRUZ
1343 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $74,7001 0.140 $87,000
$74,700Totals 0.140 $87,000$12,300

206 13440310

L 8 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1346 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERI A. RAMIREZ
1346 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $163,5001 0.285 $187,900
$163,500Totals 0.285 $187,900$24,400

206 13440655

LOTS 12 & 13 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF 
BLKS 6 & 7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.285

1349 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEPHEN P. MCDONALD
DONNA R. MCDONALD
1349 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$12,300 $71,2001 0.140 $83,500

$71,200Totals 0.140 $83,500$12,300
206 13440315

L 9 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1352 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $76,0001 0.140 $88,300
$76,000Totals 0.140 $88,300$12,300

206 13440320

L 10 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1356 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROLANDO VILLALBA MORALES
BLANCA TORRES TORRES
915 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $166,5001 0.180 $180,800
$166,500Totals 0.180 $180,800$14,300

206 13440155

L 10 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

1502 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUSAN WELLS
1502 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $106,5001 0.100 $117,500
$106,500Totals 0.100 $117,500$11,000

206 13440585

L 1 MUNDTS ADD

0.099

1503 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EVELYN M. COOPER
1503 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $95,5001 0.180 $109,800
$95,500Totals 0.180 $109,800$14,300

206 13440160

L 9 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

1508 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMANTHA MITCHELL
1508 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $84,9001 0.098 $95,900
$84,900Totals 0.098 $95,900$11,000

206 13440580

L 2 MUNDTS ADD

0.099

1509 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BLAKLEY INCOME TRUST DATED 
SEP
2284 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $175,1001 0.180 $189,400
$175,100Totals 0.180 $189,400$14,300

206 13440165

L 8 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

1514 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL CARR
KIRSTEN CARR
1514 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $74,5001 0.172 $88,200

$74,500Totals 0.172 $88,200$13,700
206 13440575

L 3 MUNDTS ADD

0.174

1515 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

IHOR VASYLYUK
1515 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $144,0001 0.180 $158,300
$144,000Totals 0.180 $158,300$14,300

206 13440170

L 7 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

1520 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ
1520 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $84,7001 0.171 $98,300
$84,700Totals 0.171 $98,300$13,600

206 13440570

L 4 MUNDTS ADD

0.174

1521 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $77,6001 0.171 $91,200
$77,600Totals 0.171 $91,200$13,600

206 13440565

L 5 MUNDTS ADD

0.174

1525 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MELANIE A. BENNETT
1525 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $160,5001 0.180 $174,800
$160,500Totals 0.180 $174,800$14,300

206 13440175

L 6 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

1526 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN J. VISGAR
PENNY L. VISGAR
1526 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $160,3001 0.183 $174,800
$160,300Totals 0.183 $174,800$14,500

206 13440180

L 11 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.181

1532 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUANA S. GALVAN
1532 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $102,0001 0.185 $116,600
$102,000Totals 0.185 $116,600$14,600

206 13440560

L 10 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1533 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIK J. PEARSON
PENNY M. PEARSON
2550 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $84,9001 0.183 $99,400

$84,900Totals 0.183 $99,400$14,500
206 13440185

L 12 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.181

1538 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN ROMERO
PAIGE ROMERO
1538 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $132,9001 0.185 $147,500
$132,900Totals 0.185 $147,500$14,600

206 13440555

L 9 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1539 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIK J. PEARSON
PENNY M. PEARSON
2550 BLARNEY STONE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $98,9001 0.153 $111,100
$98,900Totals 0.153 $111,100$12,200

206 13440190

E 50 FT L 13 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.152

1542 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MELINDA K. LEE
1542 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $134,1001 0.185 $148,700
$134,100Totals 0.185 $148,700$14,600

206 13440550

L 8 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1545 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUIS FERNANDEZ
HEYDI FERNANDEZ
1545 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $95,7001 0.183 $110,200
$95,700Totals 0.183 $110,200$14,500

206 13440195

W 9.55 FT L 13 & E 50 FT L 14 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.181

1550 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVE VANFLEET
1550 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $76,2001 0.181 $90,600
$76,200Totals 0.181 $90,600$14,400

206 13440545

L 7 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1551 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES H. STAVN
1551 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $108,5001 0.092 $118,800
$108,500Totals 0.092 $118,800$10,300

206 13440540

S 1/2 L 6 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.092

1557 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LIZETH ORTEGA MAGANA
1557 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$25,100 $170,9001 0.333 $196,000

$170,900Totals 0.333 $196,000$25,100
206 13440065

L 33, 34 & N 1/2 L 35 OF SYNSTEGARDS ADDITION

0.333

1702 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY L. SMITH
1702 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $139,2001 0.200 $156,400
$139,200Totals 0.200 $156,400$17,200

206 13440475

L 14 & S 1/2 L 13 SYNSTEEGARDS ADD

0.202

1705 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ILIANA M. ROBLEDO
1705 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $128,8001 0.165 $142,000
$128,800Totals 0.165 $142,000$13,200

206 13440070

L 32 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1712 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $134,0001 0.166 $147,200
$134,000Totals 0.166 $147,200$13,200

206 13440470

L 15 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1713 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VICENTE RAMIREZ
1713 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $208,6001 0.166 $221,800
$208,600Totals 0.166 $221,800$13,200

206 13440465

L 16 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1719 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VICENTE HERNANDEZ
GUADALUPE ARJON AVILA
1719 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $178,2001 0.660 $207,300
$178,200Totals 0.660 $207,300$29,100

206 13440075

LOTS 30, 31, 39 & 40 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.659

1720 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOMINGO BAHENA
MARIA C. BAHENA
1720 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $165,5001 0.332 $190,500
$165,500Totals 0.332 $190,500$25,000

206 13440456

LOTS 17 & 18 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.331

1729 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KURT HANDRICH
KRISTY HANDRICH
1729 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$13,200 $128,5001 0.165 $141,700

$128,500Totals 0.165 $141,700$13,200
206 13440080

L 29 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1730 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY LEINDECKER
KATHERINE LEINDECKER
1730 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $122,8001 0.165 $136,000
$122,800Totals 0.165 $136,000$13,200

206 13440085

L 28 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1734 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LYNSAY PANKHURST
1734 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $128,6001 0.166 $141,800
$128,600Totals 0.166 $141,800$13,200

206 13440450

L 19 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1735 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JESSICA AMATO
LANDON AMATO
1735 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $154,8001 0.165 $168,000
$154,800Totals 0.165 $168,000$13,200

206 13440090

L 27 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1740 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAQUEL M. QUINONEZ
1740 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $130,8001 0.165 $144,000
$130,800Totals 0.165 $144,000$13,200

206 13440445

L 20 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1741 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ELLEN M. MOSEMAN
DANIEL A. MOLLAND
1741 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $135,4001 0.165 $148,600
$135,400Totals 0.165 $148,600$13,200

206 13440095

L 26 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1746 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL S. FALLIN
1746 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $121,8001 0.165 $135,000
$121,800Totals 0.165 $135,000$13,200

206 13440440

L 21 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1747 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

APRIL A. ROBBINS  A/K/A PAULSO
1747 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $108,8001 0.165 $122,000

$108,800Totals 0.165 $122,000$13,200
206 13440100

L 25 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1752 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUCILLE N. KASBOHM
1752 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $123,9001 0.165 $137,100
$123,900Totals 0.165 $137,100$13,200

206 13440435

L 22 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1753 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE A. CERVANTES
MARIA S. CERVANTES
1753 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $140,0001 0.165 $153,200
$140,000Totals 0.165 $153,200$13,200

206 13440105

L 24 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1758 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JORGE ALMANZA
GUILLERMINA ALMANZA
1758 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $151,8001 0.305 $175,000
$151,800Totals 0.305 $175,000$23,200

206 13450900

L 56 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1914 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT SHULTZ
JANET SHULTZ
1914 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $149,3001 0.305 $172,500
$149,300Totals 0.305 $172,500$23,200

206 13451005

L 65 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1915 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN J. BARMORE
1915 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5820

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $138,1001 0.305 $161,300
$138,100Totals 0.305 $161,300$23,200

206 13451000

L 64 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1925 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANNIE BARNETT
1925 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5820

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $150,3001 0.305 $173,500
$150,300Totals 0.305 $173,500$23,200

206 13450905

L 57 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1926 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TEEING GROUND HOLDINGS  LLC
207 N ACADEMY ST STE 150
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $99,1001 0.305 $122,300

$99,100Totals 0.305 $122,300$23,200
206 13450910

L 58 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1934 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY E. LIST
1934 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $182,5001 0.305 $205,700
$182,500Totals 0.305 $205,700$23,200

206 13450995

L 63 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1935 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT A. SEIDEL
1935 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5820

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $140,1001 0.305 $163,300
$140,100Totals 0.305 $163,300$23,200

206 13450915

L 59 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1944 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRESH HORIZONS TRUST DATED 
MAR
1944 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $158,4001 0.305 $181,600
$158,400Totals 0.305 $181,600$23,200

206 13450990

L 62 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1945 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KYLE FARMER
KRYSTAL WENGLARZ
1945 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5820

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $179,1001 0.305 $202,300
$179,100Totals 0.305 $202,300$23,200

206 13450920

L 60 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1954 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS W. HARSTAD
REBECCA HARSTAD
1954 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $137,3001 0.305 $160,500
$137,300Totals 0.305 $160,500$23,200

206 13450945

L 35 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2013 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PEGGY S. STOWERS
2013 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $141,9001 0.611 $176,500
$141,900Totals 0.611 $176,500$34,600

206 13450840

L 37 & 38 LA MOR SUB

0.612

2014 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ORLANDO VALLEJO
827 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200

$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200
206 13450845

L 39 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2024 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNON A. TRUCKEY ET AL
2035 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $158,6001 0.305 $181,800
$158,600Totals 0.305 $181,800$23,200

206 13450940

L 34 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2025 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHARLES CUNNINGHAM
JOAN CUNNINGHAM
2025 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13450850

L 40 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2034 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNON A. TRUCKEY ET AL
2035 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $117,5001 0.305 $140,700
$117,500Totals 0.305 $140,700$23,200

206 13450935

L 33 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2037 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW J. FRY
2037 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13450855

L 41 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2044 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNON A. TRUCKEY ET AL
2035 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $159,8001 0.305 $183,000
$159,800Totals 0.305 $183,000$23,200

206 13450930

L 32 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2045 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EVA C. CASIQUE
2045 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $259,9001 0.290 $282,100
$259,900Totals 0.290 $282,100$22,200

206 13450860

L 42 LA MOR SUB

0.291

2054 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANN BOGAN
PO BOX 544
BELOIT  WI 53512-0544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,200 $138,2001 0.290 $160,400

$138,200Totals 0.290 $160,400$22,200
206 13450925

L 31 LA MOR SUB

0.290

2057 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MALLORY M. RODRIGUEZ VILLA
2057 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $400,7001 0.871 $419,500
$400,700Totals 0.871 $419,500$18,800

206 13450150

LOT 3 CSM VOL 13 PGS 161-163

0.874

2105 Kenwood Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EFRAIN R. MENDIOLA
WENDY L. MENDIOLA
2105 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 4.830 $0
$0Totals 4.830 $0$0

206 23221200

LOT 42 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 2

4.827

3125 Kettle Way

Acres:Section: 32

SNYDER'S-LANCE  INC  LLC
C/O SNYDER'S-LANCE  INC
ATTN TAX DEPT
PO BOX 32368-2368
CHARLOTTE, NC 28277-2706

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 12.200 $0
$0Totals 12.200 $0$0

206 23222000

LOT 46 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 2

12.233

3150 Kettle Way

Acres:Section: 32

SNYDER'S-LANCE  INC  LLC
ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 32368
CHARLOTTE  NC 23232-2368

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 14.540 $0
$0Totals 14.540 $0$0

206 23221800

LOT 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 255, 256 & 257

14.537

3190 Kettle Way

Acres:Section: 32

ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT CORP
PO BOX 1015
ELKHORN  WI 53121-1015

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.227 $2,100
$0Totals 0.227 $2,100$2,100

206 12260640

L 10 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2129 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
724 ALLEN AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.218 $2,100
$0Totals 0.218 $2,100$2,100

206 12260630

L 9 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2137 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
724 ALLEN AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$2,400 $01 0.269 $2,400

$0Totals 0.269 $2,400$2,400
206 12260130

L 13 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.270

2138 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DANIEL J. WOJSZYNSKI
RITA J. WOJSZYNSKI
2145 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.218 $2,100
$0Totals 0.218 $2,100$2,100

206 12260620

L 8 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2145 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
724 ALLEN AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.227 $2,100
$0Totals 0.227 $2,100$2,100

206 12260135

L 12 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2146 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DANIEL J. WOJSZYNSKI
RITA J. WOJSZYNSKI
2145 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.218 $2,100
$0Totals 0.218 $2,100$2,100

206 12260610

L 7 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2151 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
724 ALLEN AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,100 $01 0.227 $2,100
$0Totals 0.227 $2,100$2,100

206 12260140

L 11 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2154 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

NORA A. PREMO
1103 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $143,2001 0.218 $163,800
$143,200Totals 0.218 $163,800$20,600

206 12260600

L 6 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2159 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DENNIS R. ELMER
2159 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $01 0.227 $21,300
$0Totals 0.227 $21,300$21,300

206 12260145

L 10 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2160 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WALES REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O NORMA J. WALES
2161 STABORN DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $160,9001 0.218 $181,500

$160,900Totals 0.218 $181,500$20,600
206 12260590

L 5 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2167 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DALE BURROW
LANA L. BURROW
2167 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $01 0.227 $21,300
$0Totals 0.227 $21,300$21,300

206 12260150

L 9 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2168 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WALES REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O NORMA J. WALES
2161 STABORN DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $108,5001 0.227 $129,800
$108,500Totals 0.227 $129,800$21,300

206 12260155

L 8 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2174 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GERVASIO NAJERA BARRERA
2174 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $212,6001 0.218 $233,200
$212,600Totals 0.218 $233,200$20,600

206 12260580

L 4 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2175 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CHAD H. HATFIELD
AUDREY D. MOUNTS
2175 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2713

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $136,4001 0.218 $157,000
$136,400Totals 0.218 $157,000$20,600

206 12260570

L 3 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2203 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

FOR HIM  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $137,4001 0.227 $158,700
$137,400Totals 0.227 $158,700$21,300

206 12260160

L 7 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2206 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

PETER THOMAS
KATRINA THOMAS
2206 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $158,3001 0.218 $178,900
$158,300Totals 0.218 $178,900$20,600

206 12260560

L 2 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2211 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WAREE MARKLEY MARKLEY FAMILY 
T
2211 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $176,6001 0.227 $197,900

$176,600Totals 0.227 $197,900$21,300
206 12260165

L 6 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2212 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

FINNEGAN REVOCABLE TRUST
2212 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $174,1001 0.298 $200,300
$174,100Totals 0.298 $200,300$26,200

206 12260550

L 1 B 14 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.298

2219 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

FOR HIM  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $157,9001 0.227 $179,200
$157,900Totals 0.227 $179,200$21,300

206 12260170

L 5 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.227

2220 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

EFRAIN GUIZAR
ROSA A. SAUCEDO
2220 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $147,6001 0.224 $168,600
$147,600Totals 0.224 $168,600$21,000

206 12260175

L 4 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.224

2228 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ROSA O. NAJERA
2228 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $142,3001 0.273 $166,600
$142,300Totals 0.273 $166,600$24,300

206 12260245

L 1 B 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.274

2231 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

THOMAS LINCOLN
PEGGY LINCOLN
2231 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $154,9001 0.193 $173,900
$154,900Totals 0.193 $173,900$19,000

206 12260180

L 3 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.193

2236 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DARREN D. HALVERSON
HEIDI L. HALVERSON
2236 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $206,3001 0.296 $231,800
$206,300Totals 0.296 $231,800$25,500

206 12260240

L 2 B 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.296

2237 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

PATRICK L. BRICKSON
SHANNON M. BRICKSON
2237 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,900 $143,0001 0.244 $165,900

$143,000Totals 0.244 $165,900$22,900
206 12260235

L 3 B 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.244

2243 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LINDA D. BRICKSON
2243 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $163,3001 0.183 $182,300
$163,300Totals 0.183 $182,300$19,000

206 12260185

L 2 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.184

2244 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LOREY L. HOWERTON
DENA L. HOWERTON
2244 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $147,0001 0.440 $180,500
$147,000Totals 0.440 $180,500$33,500

206 12260230

L 1 CSM 879277 V 7 P 156

0.442

2247 Knoll View Dr

Acres:Section: 22

HOWARD M. HAYES
2247 KNOLL VIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $206,6001 0.291 $232,300
$206,600Totals 0.291 $232,300$25,700

206 21911030

LOT 92 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.291

2359 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

AARON D. JANKE
KRISTINA M. JANKE
2359 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $186,2001 0.275 $210,000
$186,200Totals 0.275 $210,000$23,800

206 21911035

LOT 93 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.275

2361 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

AARON C CAMPBELL & CANDACE 
LYN
2361 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $222,7001 0.251 $245,000
$222,700Totals 0.251 $245,000$22,300

206 21911125

LOT 111 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.251

2362 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW D. PATTERSON
JACQUELINE M. PATTERSON
2362 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $222,0001 0.275 $245,800
$222,000Totals 0.275 $245,800$23,800

206 21911040

LOT 94 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.275

2363 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TREY L. TAYLOR
JAMI A. TAYLOR
2363 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $223,8001 0.251 $246,100

$223,800Totals 0.251 $246,100$22,300
206 21911120

LOT 110 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.251

2364 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JUSTIN B. GEFFERS
2364 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $208,0001 0.275 $231,800
$208,000Totals 0.275 $231,800$23,800

206 21911045

LOT 95 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.275

2365 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM K. BROWN
JANINE E. BROWN
2365 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $164,1001 0.251 $186,400
$164,100Totals 0.251 $186,400$22,300

206 21911115

LOT 109 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.251

2366 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTOPHER M. LEONARD
MOLLY A. LEONARD
2366 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $218,2001 0.275 $242,000
$218,200Totals 0.275 $242,000$23,800

206 21911050

LOT 96 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.275

2367 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES F. SIMONS
2367 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $210,6001 0.261 $233,700
$210,600Totals 0.261 $233,700$23,100

206 21911055

LOT 97 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.262

2369 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JESUS VERA
ALICIA VERA
2369 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $188,1001 0.356 $216,700
$188,100Totals 0.356 $216,700$28,600

206 21911060

LOT 98 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.356

2371 Kruse Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS J. NABOURS
KIMBERLY J. NABOURS
2371 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $104,8001 0.183 $115,800
$104,800Totals 0.183 $115,800$11,000

206 13610790

L 20 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1102 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

CANDACE K. JACOBSON
1102 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $110,7001 0.110 $119,200

$110,700Totals 0.110 $119,200$8,500
206 13610915

PART L 4 RICHARDSON AND OSBORNS SUB COM 
SW COR L 4, TH ELY 106.45 FT, TH NLY 54.58 FT, TH 
WLY 70.25 FT, TH SWLY 66.27 FT TO POB

0.110

1103 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW C. PREMO
NORA A. PREMO
1103 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $116,2001 0.183 $127,200
$116,200Totals 0.183 $127,200$11,000

206 13610795

L 19 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1108 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

DEMUS ENTERPRISES  LLC
792 W BIG HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $107,7001 0.263 $121,400
$107,700Totals 0.263 $121,400$13,700

206 13611025

N 74 FT L 15 STRONGS ADD

0.263

1115 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

BETH K. DOUGHERTY
1115 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $129,6001 0.183 $140,600
$129,600Totals 0.183 $140,600$11,000

206 13610800

L 18 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1116 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

JULIO C. ANAYA
MARBELLA ANAYA
1116 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $93,3001 0.183 $104,300
$93,300Totals 0.183 $104,300$11,000

206 13610805

L 17 B 5 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1124 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

RANDALL W. GILBERTSON
PHYLLIS GILBERTSON
1124 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $172,4001 0.251 $185,600
$172,400Totals 0.251 $185,600$13,200

206 13611020

L 14 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1125 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

LIZABETH J. DOMBEK
1125 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $108,7001 0.207 $121,700
$108,700Totals 0.207 $121,700$13,000

206 13610810

L 30 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.211

1128 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL LEWIS-RZESZUTEK
1128 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $88,9001 0.251 $102,100

$88,900Totals 0.251 $102,100$13,200
206 13611015

L 11 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1131 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

TAMMY C. JUSTUS
CRAIG A. TINDER
1131 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $134,0001 0.126 $142,500
$134,000Totals 0.126 $142,500$8,500

206 13610815

L 29 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1132 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

RONALD G. JAMESON
MURIEL L. JAMESON
1132 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $125,3001 0.126 $133,800
$125,300Totals 0.126 $133,800$8,500

206 13610820

L 28 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1136 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

BALTAZAR RAMOS RAMOS
NEREIDA SANCHEZ DIAZ
1136 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $113,3001 0.251 $126,500
$113,300Totals 0.251 $126,500$13,200

206 13611010

L 10 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1139 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

MIGUEL A. SERVIN
1139 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $106,7001 0.126 $115,200
$106,700Totals 0.126 $115,200$8,500

206 13610825

L 27 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.126

1140 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

BRUCE E. RUSTON
JOANN RUSTON
1140 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $105,3001 0.109 $112,800
$105,300Totals 0.109 $112,800$7,500

206 13610830

L 26 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.108

1144 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

NICHOLAS A. MIROBALLI
1144 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $114,5001 0.282 $130,100
$114,500Totals 0.282 $130,100$15,600

206 13611000

LOTS 9 & 10 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.281

1151 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

ANTHONY THOMAS PRESTIL
ROBIN PRESTIL
1151 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$10,200 $130,2001 0.168 $140,400

$130,200Totals 0.168 $140,400$10,200
206 13610995

L 8 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.167

1157 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID ALDAPE
MARIA L. ALDAPE
1157 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $135,1001 0.138 $144,300
$135,100Totals 0.138 $144,300$9,200

206 13610990

L 7 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.138

1161 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

DEVIN R. MARTALOCK
1161 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $184,3001 0.142 $194,700
$184,300Totals 0.142 $194,700$10,400

206 13610985

L 6 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.143

1167 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 36

PETER J. QUILLEN
1167 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $146,8001 0.301 $163,800
$146,800Totals 0.301 $163,800$17,000

206 12530725

LOTS 12 & 13 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.302

1204 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

JO ANN M CLAYTON
1204 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $107,3001 0.156 $117,300
$107,300Totals 0.156 $117,300$10,000

206 12530925

L 15 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD EX PARCEL  "A" OF 
POS REC 11/07/17 AS DOC 2091328 AKA N 17 FT OF 
E 26.5 FT L 15 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE

0.155

1217 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

REBECCA A. DELGADO
1217 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $153,8001 0.333 $172,100
$153,800Totals 0.333 $172,100$18,300

206 12530735

L 10 & L11 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.333

1220 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

BRENT J. ERICKSON
1220 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $139,2001 0.176 $150,400
$139,200Totals 0.176 $150,400$11,200

206 12530920

L 16 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD & PARCEL "A" OF 
POS REC11/07/17 AS DOC 2091328 AKA N 17 FT OF E 
26.5 FT L 15 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE

0.176

1221 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS E. BROOKS
LOIS M. BROOKS
1221 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$10,600 $78,5001 0.166 $89,100

$78,500Totals 0.166 $89,100$10,600
206 12530740

L 9 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1226 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $113,3001 0.165 $123,800
$113,300Totals 0.165 $123,800$10,500

206 12530915

L 17 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1227 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL A. BRADLEY
1227 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $130,5001 0.166 $141,100
$130,500Totals 0.166 $141,100$10,600

206 12530745

L 8 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1232 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

MYRON D NOVY & BARBARA L NOVY 
C/O MYRON D. NOVY
1232 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $105,4001 0.165 $115,900
$105,400Totals 0.165 $115,900$10,500

206 12530910

L 18 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1233 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL A. GRAJEDA
KRYSTLE M. GRAJEDA
1233 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $122,9001 0.166 $133,500
$122,900Totals 0.166 $133,500$10,600

206 12530750

L 7 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1238 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL J. CULLEN-PEARSON
1238 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $130,1001 0.165 $140,600
$130,100Totals 0.165 $140,600$10,500

206 12530905

L 19 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1239 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

JONATHON D. PALAZZOLO
1239 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $130,4001 0.165 $140,900
$130,400Totals 0.165 $140,900$10,500

206 12530900

L 20 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1243 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID DEROOS
1243 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$10,600 $114,5001 0.166 $125,100

$114,500Totals 0.166 $125,100$10,600
206 12530755

L 6 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1244 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

MICHELLE KELLY
1244 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $96,8001 0.166 $107,400
$96,800Totals 0.166 $107,400$10,600

206 12530760

L 5 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.166

1250 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $151,2001 0.090 $158,000
$151,200Totals 0.090 $158,000$6,800

206 12530765

S 40 FT L 4 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.090

1252 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

DENNIS L. EITHUN
LEANNE EITHUN
602 GUNDERSON ST
MADISON  WI 53714-2932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $121,2001 0.147 $131,400
$121,200Totals 0.147 $131,400$10,200

206 12530895

L 1 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.153

1255 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN J. LEFEBER
MCKENZIE LEFEBER
1255 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,400 $122,2001 0.060 $127,600
$122,200Totals 0.060 $127,600$5,400

206 12530770

PART L 4 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD COM NE COR 
L 4, TH NWLY 62.14 FT, TH SLY 52.34 FT, TH ELY 60 
FT, TH NLY 35.5 FT TO POB

0.060

1256 La Salle St

Acres:Section: 25

AUSTIN JULIUS HEINZ
1256 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $135,8001 0.167 $154,400
$135,800Totals 0.167 $154,400$18,600

206 12440960

L 18 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.168

1973 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT DUMAS SR
1973 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $168,1001 0.198 $187,400
$168,100Totals 0.198 $187,400$19,300

206 12440955

L 19 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.199

1979 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CHARLES LEMMERHIRT
1979 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$21,200 $180,9001 0.227 $202,100

$180,900Totals 0.227 $202,100$21,200
206 12440950

L 20 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.228

1985 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DALE MCCALLISTER
TERESA L. MCCALLISTER
1985 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $210,5001 0.211 $231,700
$210,500Totals 0.211 $231,700$21,200

206 12440700

L 20 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.211

1986 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DELORES V. FOLYER
1986 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $229,4001 0.230 $250,800
$229,400Totals 0.230 $250,800$21,400

206 12440945

L 21 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.230

1991 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DANIEL R. STEPHENSON
1991 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $175,4001 0.166 $193,100
$175,400Totals 0.166 $193,100$17,700

206 12440940

L 22 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.166

1997 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VERLON D. FOY JR
1997 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $150,1001 0.164 $167,600
$150,100Totals 0.164 $167,600$17,500

206 12440935

L 23 B 8 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.165

2001 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CELINA M. TERRANA
2001 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $210,8001 0.215 $231,200
$210,800Totals 0.215 $231,200$20,400

206 12440705

L 19 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.215

2002 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIE D. BROWN
DOROTHY J. BROWN
2002 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $231,8001 0.231 $253,800
$231,800Totals 0.231 $253,800$22,000

206 12440711

L 18 & S 20 FT L 17 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.231

2012 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KENNETH E. BUCK
KARLA J. BUCK
2012 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$22,300 $204,7001 0.233 $227,000

$204,700Totals 0.233 $227,000$22,300
206 12440716

L 17 EX THE S 20 FT, & L 16 EX THE N 20 FT B 4 GUY 
L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.233

2020 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

GALLAGHER REVOCABLE TRUST 
DTD 
C/O WILLARD J. GALLAGHER
2020 LANE DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-3128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $209,4001 0.235 $231,700
$209,400Totals 0.235 $231,700$22,300

206 12440726

L 15 & N 20 FT L 16 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.236

2030 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN B. HERNANDEZ
MARIA HERNANDEZ
2030 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $214,5001 0.217 $236,100
$214,500Totals 0.217 $236,100$21,600

206 12441075

L 39 & S 1/2 OF W 90 FT L 40 B 5 GUY NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.219

2033 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SETH J. MILLARD
2033 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3171

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $175,6001 0.291 $200,800
$175,600Totals 0.291 $200,800$25,200

206 12440730

L 14 & S 29.43 FT L 13 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.290

2038 Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID WITTING
BEVERLY WITTING
2038 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $01 0.180 $7,500
$500 $04 1.370 $500

$0Totals 1.550 $8,000$8,000

206 22170105

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 271

1.550

2310 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 

INGRID SUPPES
230 OAK KNOLL RD
BARRINGTON  IL 60010-2616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,000 $84,2001 3.999 $124,200
$2,000 $04 6.000 $2,000

$84,200Totals 9.999 $126,200$42,000

206 22120010

W END S PRT N 1/2 NE 1/4 10 A

9.659

2319 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

TRAVIS HULLAH
LAURA HULLAH
2319 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $04 103.230 $34,200
$0Totals 103.230 $34,200$34,200

206 22170100

PART OF THE NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SECT 21 AND PART OF  
THE  NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SECT 20 T 1 IN R 13 E DAF COM  
AT TH NE COR L 1 CSM V 1 PG 271 TH WLY 282.60 

103.257

2320 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

ROCK ROAD GATEWAY  LLC
PO BOX 1818
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$74,500 $123,3001 0.875 $197,800

$123,300Totals 0.875 $197,800$74,500
206 22180400

LOT 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 195 & 196

0.874

2330 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

CHRISTIAN HANDRICK
BAYLEE HANDRICK
2330 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$56,400 $01 3.992 $56,400
$0Totals 3.992 $56,400$56,400

206 22180405

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 195 & 196

3.993

2340 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

AARON A. ARNSMEIER
SARAH J. ARNSMEIER
3494 FIELD CREST CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,700 $314,9001 1.315 $396,600
$314,900Totals 1.315 $396,600$81,700

206 22110010

L 1 LATHERS WOODS

1.315

2341 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

KYLE S. OLSON
SARAH C. OLSON
2341 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,700 $236,1001 1.000 $310,800
$236,100Totals 1.000 $310,800$74,700

206 22180450

PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4 E 16 RDS OF N 10 RDS OF S 20 
RDS 1 A VOL 407 P 366

1.000

2350 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

RAYMOND CAMPBELL
BONNIE CAMPBELL
2350 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$69,800 $176,8001 0.886 $246,600
$176,800Totals 0.886 $246,600$69,800

206 22110020

L 2 LATHERS WOODS

0.888

2357 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

THOMAS M. JOHNSON
SARA JOHNSON
2357 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,700 $164,0001 1.000 $238,700
$164,000Totals 1.000 $238,700$74,700

206 22180460

N 165 FT OF S 495 FT OF E 264 FT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
SEC 21-1-13 1 A V 470 P 150

1.000

2370 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

KAY L NIGHTINGALE REV TRUST  D
2370 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,100 $210,0001 1.280 $290,100
$210,000Totals 1.280 $290,100$80,100

206 22110030

L 3 LATHERS WOODS

1.280

2373 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

JEROME F. KLOBUCAR
KRISTEN KLOBUCAR
2373 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$74,700 $217,9001 1.000 $292,600

$217,900Totals 1.000 $292,600$74,700
206 22180470

PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4 N 165 FT OF S 660 FT OF E 264 FT 
VOL 501 P 414 1 A

1.000

2386 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

JORDAN HOUSTON ET AL
2386 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,700 $202,5001 0.455 $254,200
$202,500Totals 0.455 $254,200$51,700

206 22181420

L 1 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADD

0.455

2402 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

WEHRLE FAMILY TRUST DATED 
AUGU
2402 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,300 $267,4001 0.945 $334,700
$267,400Totals 0.945 $334,700$67,300

206 22110110

L 37 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.949

2405 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

GARY A. HOUSTON
JODIE L. HOUSTON
2405 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$50,700 $230,2001 0.421 $280,900
$230,200Totals 0.421 $280,900$50,700

206 22181410

L 2 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.421

2412 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

FREDERICK DOUGLAS
GEORGIA DOUGLAS
2412 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,300 $191,3001 0.951 $258,600
$191,300Totals 0.951 $258,600$67,300

206 22110390

L 38 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.952

2417 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

DANIEL S. CLEVENGER
ABIGAIL J. CLEVENGER
2417 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$50,700 $196,3001 0.421 $247,000
$196,300Totals 0.421 $247,000$50,700

206 22181400

L 3 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.421

2422 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

SHAWN M. ANDRUS
SARA R. ANDRUS
2422 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,100 $254,7001 0.975 $322,800
$254,700Totals 0.975 $322,800$68,100

206 22110380

L 39 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

0.976

2429 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

CLAUDIA FOLIACO
2429 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 969 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$51,300 $189,8001 0.429 $241,100

$189,800Totals 0.429 $241,100$51,300
206 22181390

L 4 B 2 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.429

2432 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

CAMPFIELD REVOCABLE TRUST
2432 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1960

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$55,500 $176,6001 0.490 $232,100
$176,600Totals 0.490 $232,100$55,500

206 22181500

L 1 B 1 LATHERS FIELD VIEW ADDN

0.490

2450 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

ERIC J. RUOSCH
2450 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1960

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$82,800 $173,3001 1.459 $256,100
$173,300Totals 1.459 $256,100$82,800

206 22110400

L 40 LATHERS WOODS THIRD ADD

1.462

2451 Lathers Rd

Acres:Section: 21

GERALD MCMILLAN
BRENDA MCMILLAN
2451 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,800 $193,0001 1.096 $240,800
$193,000Totals 1.096 $240,800$47,800

206 12840350

LOTS 30, 31 & 32 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

1.094

2509 Laundale Dr

Acres:Section: 28

THOMAS M. MILLER ET AL
2509 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $242,6001 0.390 $265,500
$242,600Totals 0.390 $265,500$22,900

206 12840310

L 26 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

0.388

2516 Laundale Dr

Acres:Section: 28

KURT A. WALD
2516 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $174,4001 0.390 $197,300
$174,400Totals 0.390 $197,300$22,900

206 12840315

L 25 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

0.388

2524 Laundale Dr

Acres:Section: 28

MICHAEL T. MEADE
MARY A. MEADE
2524 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,400 $326,8001 0.583 $356,200
$326,800Totals 0.583 $356,200$29,400

206 12840320

E 1/2 L 23 & L 24 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

0.583

2530 Laundale Dr

Acres:Section: 28

COLLEEN R CULVER  TRUSTEE OF T
2530 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,400 $203,2001 0.560 $231,600

$203,200Totals 0.560 $231,600$28,400
206 12840325

L 22 & W 1/2 L 23 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

0.562

2542 Laundale Dr

Acres:Section: 28

PAUL BERKOWICZ
COURTNEY L. SUMIDA
2542 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,500 $233,2001 1.360 $284,700
$233,200Totals 1.360 $284,700$51,500

206 12840330

LOTS 33, 34 & 35 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS AND 
VAC PART OF WEST ST N OF THE NL OF LAUNDALE 
DR AND ADJ TO LOT 35

1.360

2543 Laundale Dr

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES F & NANCY K HEIDT REVOCA
2543 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4024

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 13.700 $0
$0Totals 13.700 $0$0

206 22960500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 293- 298

13.698

1500 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

TI INVESTORS OF BELOIT II  LLC
710 N PLANKINTON AVE STE 1100
MILWAUKEE  WI 53203-2418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$328,200 $405,7002 6.038 $733,900
$405,700Totals 6.038 $733,900$328,200

206 22970900

LOT 2 CSM VOL 35 PGS 262, 263 & 264 EX PARCEL A 
OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 6/17/21 AS DOC 2190622

6.000

1650 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ATTN TIM MCKEVETT
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 5.300 $0
$0Totals 5.300 $0$0

206 22970905

LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 262, 263 & 264

5.294

1670 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ATTN TIM MCKEVETT
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,900 $215,2001 0.716 $254,100
$215,200Totals 0.716 $254,100$38,900

206 22980200

LOT 93 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.718

1810 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

JAVIER ESQUIVEL
MARIA O. ESQUIVEL
1810 LEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.838 $0
$0Totals 4.838 $0$0

206 22980320

L 1 CSM V 20 PGS 313 & 314.

4.831

1811 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT HEALTH SYSTEM  INC
DBA HOME HEALTHCARE
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $129,0001 0.459 $155,500

$129,000Totals 0.459 $155,500$26,500
206 22980210

LOT 94 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1820 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

DAVID B. FOWLER
1820 LEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $189,7001 0.459 $216,200
$189,700Totals 0.459 $216,200$26,500

206 22980220

L 25 MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1830 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

COHO INVESTMENTS  LLC
226 CLOVER LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8430

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,300 $165,8001 0.918 $207,100
$165,800Totals 0.918 $207,100$41,300

206 22980240

LOTS 23 & 24 MORGAN TERRACE

0.918

1850 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

BRIAN DENSON
1850 LEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $175,5001 0.459 $202,000
$175,500Totals 0.459 $202,000$26,500

206 22980250

L 22 MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1860 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

DEBRA J. STROOPS
3116 S CORA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1431

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $134,9001 0.459 $161,400
$134,900Totals 0.459 $161,400$26,500

206 22980260

L 21 MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1870 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

DANNY W. TRAIL ET AL
1870 LEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.777 $0
$0Totals 4.777 $0$0

206 22980760

L 4 CSM V 20 PGS 315 - 319.

4.762

1871 Lee Ln

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT HEALTH SYSTEM  INC
DBA HOME HEALTHCARE
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,300 $191,0001 0.416 $225,300
$191,000Totals 0.416 $225,300$34,300

206 21932280

L 22 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.415

2170 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN D. HERRMANN
2170 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,200 $182,2001 0.329 $211,400

$182,200Totals 0.329 $211,400$29,200
206 21932290

L 21 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.329

2184 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

DEBORAH K HARRIS REV TRUST 
DEC
2184 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $179,8001 0.312 $208,200
$179,800Totals 0.312 $208,200$28,400

206 21932320

L 34 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.313

2185 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

ROZELLE REVOCABLE TRUST
2185 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $198,0001 0.329 $227,200
$198,000Totals 0.329 $227,200$29,200

206 21932300

L 20 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.330

2192 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES M. HARTZEL
SUSAN J. HARTZEL
2192 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $196,5001 0.312 $224,900
$196,500Totals 0.312 $224,900$28,400

206 21932310

L 33 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.312

2193 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTOPHER F. KINDSCHI
MIRANDA R. KINDSCHI
2193 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $211,4001 0.329 $240,600
$211,400Totals 0.329 $240,600$29,200

206 21921230

L 19 B 4 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.330

2200 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

RANDY GAUVIN
ANN GAUVIN
2200 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $245,5001 0.322 $274,500
$245,500Totals 0.322 $274,500$29,000

206 21921240

L 32 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.322

2201 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

CALVIN LEE H. JOHNSON SR
JENNIFER L. SHEA
2201 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.658 $0
$0Totals 0.658 $0$0

206 21921210

LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 4 BOOTMAKER

0.661

2208 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $180,3001 0.318 $209,100

$180,300Totals 0.318 $209,100$28,800
206 21921250

L 31 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.318

2209 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

CYNTHIA SEIDEL
2209 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $140,3001 0.318 $169,100
$140,300Totals 0.318 $169,100$28,800

206 21921260

L 30 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.318

2217 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID F. EWING
KATHERINE A. EWING
2217 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $219,2001 0.301 $246,800
$219,200Totals 0.301 $246,800$27,600

206 21921270

L 29 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.301

2225 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

MARC L. KERN
BARBARA L. KLUBALL-KERN
2225 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $202,0001 0.436 $233,400
$202,000Totals 0.436 $233,400$31,400

206 21921280

L 28 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.436

2233 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

AARON TRAUM
JENNA TRAUM
2233 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $176,4001 0.511 $210,300
$176,400Totals 0.511 $210,300$33,900

206 21921290

L 27 B 3 BOOTMAKER MANOR FIRST ADD

0.510

2239 Lee Ln N

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMOND VONOBSTFELDER
JOAN VONOBSTFELDER
2239 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $53,7001 0.120 $63,500
$53,700Totals 0.120 $63,500$9,800

206 13471010

L 32 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1907 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES F. WARD
KIMBERLY K. WARD
1434 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1400

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $125,1001 0.195 $140,600
$125,100Totals 0.195 $140,600$15,500

206 13471005

L 33 & E 25 FT L 34 BELMONT ADD

0.196

1911 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS BREWSTER
BONNIE BREWSTER
1911 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $123,9001 0.120 $133,700

$123,900Totals 0.120 $133,700$9,800
206 13470760

L 87 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1914 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $50,0001 0.120 $59,800
$50,000Totals 0.120 $59,800$9,800

206 13470765

L 86 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1916 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALICE B. VINSON
1916 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $114,5001 0.165 $127,800
$114,500Totals 0.165 $127,800$13,300

206 13471000

L 35 & W 15 FT L 34 BELMONT ADD

0.166

1917 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROSARIO ESCALERA-PADILLA
1917 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $111,4001 0.120 $121,200
$111,400Totals 0.120 $121,200$9,800

206 13470770

L 85 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1920 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD MARKIN
HELEN MARKIN
1920 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.120 $0
$0Totals 0.120 $0$0

206 13470995

L 36 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1923 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE 5TH FLOOR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $102,7001 0.241 $121,500
$102,700Totals 0.241 $121,500$18,800

206 13470775

LOT 1 CSM 42-275 DOC# 2262462 REC 5/21/24

0.241

1926 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY G. WAGNER
1926 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $132,9001 0.120 $142,700
$132,900Totals 0.120 $142,700$9,800

206 13470990

L 37 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1927 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY S. CHAMPION
4496 MONROE RD
TIPTON  MI 49287-9755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $75,8001 0.241 $94,600

$75,800Totals 0.241 $94,600$18,800
206 13470980

LOTS 38 & 39 BELMONT ADD

0.241

1933 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CONNER J. POFF
2060 SHIRLAND AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $94,6001 0.120 $104,400
$94,600Totals 0.120 $104,400$9,800

206 13470785

L 82 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1934 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES D. BILLGER
1934 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $107,9001 0.180 $122,300
$107,900Totals 0.180 $122,300$14,400

206 13470790

L 81 & E 20 FT L 80 BELMONT ADD

0.181

1938 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL KORALLUS
1938 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $139,0001 0.165 $152,300
$139,000Totals 0.165 $152,300$13,300

206 13470975

L 40 & E 15 FT L 41 BELMONT ADD

0.166

1939 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALAN K. BRESSER
1939 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $106,7001 0.195 $122,200
$106,700Totals 0.195 $122,200$15,500

206 13470972

L 42 & W 25 FT L 41 BELMONT ADD

0.196

1943 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THEODORE A. MANLEY
1943 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $114,1001 0.301 $137,200
$114,100Totals 0.301 $137,200$23,100

206 13470795

LOTS 78 & 79 & W 20 FT L 80 BELMONT ADD

0.301

1944 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAREN STREULY
DEAN STREULY
1944 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $93,7001 0.120 $103,500
$93,700Totals 0.120 $103,500$9,800

206 13470965

L 43 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1951 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GAYLE H. BLISS
1951 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $79,3001 0.120 $89,100

$79,300Totals 0.120 $89,100$9,800
206 13470800

L 77 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1952 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MAKENNA HILL
1952 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $80,1001 0.114 $89,400
$80,100Totals 0.114 $89,400$9,300

206 13470810

L 76 BELMONT ADD

0.114

1956 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHAD E. FISCHER
1956 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $71,9001 0.235 $90,300
$71,900Totals 0.235 $90,300$18,400

206 13470955

LOTS 44 & 45 BELMONT ADD

0.233

1957 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC LEE KIRICHKOW
TIFFANY KIRICHKOW
1957 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $88,4001 0.120 $98,200
$88,400Totals 0.120 $98,200$9,800

206 13470610

L 75 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2002 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SALVADOR G. ALMANZA
MARIA ELENA ALMANZA
2002 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $115,5001 0.120 $125,300
$115,500Totals 0.120 $125,300$9,800

206 13470615

L 74 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2004 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT ROGERS
SUSAN RETTIG ROGERS
2004 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $126,5001 0.241 $145,300
$126,500Totals 0.241 $145,300$18,800

206 13470880

LOTS 46 & 47 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2007 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KELVIN W. MCINTYRE
2007 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $97,0001 0.241 $115,800
$97,000Totals 0.241 $115,800$18,800

206 13470620

L 72 & L 73 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2008 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KELVIN PRYOR
2008 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $48,8001 0.120 $58,600

$48,800Totals 0.120 $58,600$9,800
206 13470875

L 48 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2011 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $76,8001 0.120 $86,600
$76,800Totals 0.120 $86,600$9,800

206 13470870

L 49 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2013 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
JUDITH A. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $70,8001 0.241 $89,600
$70,800Totals 0.241 $89,600$18,800

206 13470860

LOTS 50 & 51 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2021 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
JUDITH A. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $100,7001 0.241 $119,500
$100,700Totals 0.241 $119,500$18,800

206 13470630

LOTS 70 & 71 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2022 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
JUDITH A. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $98,5001 0.241 $117,300
$98,500Totals 0.241 $117,300$18,800

206 13470635

LOTS 68 & 69 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2026 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $66,0001 0.361 $89,000
$66,000Totals 0.361 $89,000$23,000

206 13470845

LOTS 52, 53 & 54 BELMONT ADD

0.361

2029 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
JUDITH A. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $141,2001 0.361 $164,200
$141,200Totals 0.361 $164,200$23,000

206 13470645

LOTS 65, 66 & 67 BELMONT ADD

0.361

2036 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARTIN FAMILY MANAGEMENT  LLC
PO BOX 2672
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-2672

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $29,1001 0.361 $52,100

$29,100Totals 0.361 $52,100$23,000
206 13470830

LOTS 55, 56 & 57 BELMONT ADD

0.361

2045 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FG PORTLAND PROPERTIES  LLC
1743 BEACHWOOD ST
SOUTH FULTON  TN 38257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $71,0001 0.241 $89,800
$71,000Totals 0.241 $89,800$18,800

206 13470655

LOTS 63 & 64 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2048 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
JUDITH A. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $139,6001 0.241 $158,400
$139,600Totals 0.241 $158,400$18,800

206 13470820

LOTS 58 & 59 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2055 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHEILA D. VOGEL
2055 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $193,3001 0.241 $212,100
$193,300Totals 0.241 $212,100$18,800

206 13470660

LOTS 61 & 62 BELMONT ADD

0.242

2056 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY LUND
2056 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $132,6001 0.120 $142,400
$132,600Totals 0.120 $142,400$9,800

206 13470815

L 60 BELMONT ADD

0.121

2059 Lenox Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAWN E. LAMBERT
2059 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $125,0001 0.325 $147,300
$125,000Totals 0.325 $147,300$22,300

206 13471540

L 21 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.325

2120 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

BROOKE TEUBERT
2120 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $172,4001 0.321 $194,400
$172,400Totals 0.321 $194,400$22,000

206 13471530

L 20 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.321

2121 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE A. CRUSE
2121 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $118,3001 0.313 $140,400

$118,300Totals 0.313 $140,400$22,100
206 13471550

L 22 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.313

2126 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN C. BLUM
2126 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $127,8001 0.307 $149,600
$127,800Totals 0.307 $149,600$21,800

206 13471520

L 19 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.307

2127 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD W. MORGAN
MELODY R. MORGAN
2127 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $161,2001 0.200 $177,100
$161,200Totals 0.200 $177,100$15,900

206 13471560

L 23 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.184

2132 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

COURTNEY KELLER
2132 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $149,3001 0.197 $165,100
$149,300Totals 0.197 $165,100$15,800

206 13471510

L 18 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.182

2133 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN K. PINKSTON
KOREN K. PINKSTON
2133 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $116,3001 0.194 $131,800
$116,300Totals 0.194 $131,800$15,500

206 13471570

L 24 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.195

2138 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

HAROLD L. SMITH
2138 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $151,9001 0.194 $167,500
$151,900Totals 0.194 $167,500$15,600

206 13471500

L 17 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.194

2139 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

LOUIS A. GAMEZ
MELLISA A. GAMEZ
2139 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $164,4001 0.194 $179,900
$164,400Totals 0.194 $179,900$15,500

206 13471580

L 25 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.195

2144 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

JODI A. RIESE
2144 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,400 $141,8001 0.191 $157,200

$141,800Totals 0.191 $157,200$15,400
206 13471490

L 16 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.192

2145 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

ADAM D. KILDAY
STEPHANIE M. KILDAY
2145 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $115,6001 0.209 $132,200
$115,600Totals 0.209 $132,200$16,600

206 13471590

L 26 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.209

2150 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

KEITH W. LINNER
2150 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $155,8001 0.206 $172,300
$155,800Totals 0.206 $172,300$16,500

206 13471480

L 15 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.206

2151 Lenox St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN D. MATTHYS ET AL
2151 LENOX ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$133,800 $502,0002 0.698 $635,800
$502,000Totals 0.698 $635,800$133,800

206 13510952

LOTS 9-12 B3 MERRILL'S ADD EX PART L10 
DESCRIBED AS COM 20FT WLY FROM NE COR, 
THEN ELY TO NE COR L10, THEN SLY 20FT THEN 

0.698

148 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 

7 ELEVEN  INC  LLC
DBA SPEEDWAY
ATTN RYAN LLC
PO BOX 4900
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261-4900

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $163,4001 0.152 $173,100
$163,400Totals 0.152 $173,100$9,700

206 12640240

E 50 FT LOTS 17 & 18 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.152

157 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $115,1001 0.082 $121,400
$115,100Totals 0.082 $121,400$6,300

206 12640235

W 37 FT OF E 87 FT L 18 & S 31 FT OF W 37 FT OF E 
87 FT L 17 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.083

161 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $163,2002 0.090 $178,900
$163,200Totals 0.090 $178,900$15,700

206 12640230

W 40.88 FT OF E 127.88 FT L 18 & S 31 FT OF W 40.88 
FT OF E 127.88 FT L 17 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.090

167 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $174,4001 0.327 $191,400

$174,400Totals 0.327 $191,400$17,000
206 12640150

LOTS 1 & 2 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.327

203 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

KAUFMANN PROPERTIES  LLC
601 ARTHUR AVE
RACINE  WI 53405-2418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $160,6001 0.152 $171,300
$160,600Totals 0.152 $171,300$10,700

206 12640140

E 66 FT L 18 & E 66 FT OF S 34 FT L 17 B 3 NOGGLES 
ADD

0.152

213 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

OSCAR RAMOS
LUCIA A. RAMOS
213 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,000 $192,8002 0.884 $269,800
$192,800Totals 0.884 $269,800$77,000

206 13510839

LOTS 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, & 12 BLK 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.884

220 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

OGG - LIBERTY AVENUE  LLC
2680 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $132,9001 0.136 $142,400
$132,900Totals 0.136 $142,400$9,500

206 13510720

E 107.73 FT L 10 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.137

238 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $66,7001 0.069 $72,800
$66,700Totals 0.069 $72,800$6,100

206 13510725

W 55 FT L 10 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.069

248 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL E. FRIEDRICH
MARCIA K. FRIEDRICH
3731 W BASS CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $143,3001 0.171 $153,600
$143,300Totals 0.171 $153,600$10,300

206 12640020

L 9 & E 1/2 L 7 KENNEYS SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.171

251 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $60,4001 0.097 $67,500
$60,400Totals 0.097 $67,500$7,100

206 13510730

N 106 FT OF E 40 FT LOTS 1 & 2 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 
MERRILLS ADD

0.097

254 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $65,6001 0.115 $74,000

$65,600Totals 0.115 $74,000$8,400
206 12640015

L 8 KENNEYS SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES AND THE RIGHT 
TO USE L 5 FOR TRAVELING PURPOSES

0.114

255 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
LILIANA RIENZI
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $63,7001 0.107 $71,400
$63,700Totals 0.107 $71,400$7,700

206 13510735

E 44 FT OF W 140 FT OF N 106 FT LOTS 1 & 2 ADAMS 
SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.107

256 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $01 0.166 $6,100
$0Totals 0.166 $6,100$6,100

206 12640010

L 6 & W 1/2 L 7 KENNEYS SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES AND 
THE RIGHT TO USE L 5 FOR TRAVELING PURPOSES

0.166

257 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $71,9001 0.078 $78,100
$71,900Totals 0.078 $78,100$6,200

206 13581755

W 48 FT L 9 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.079

310 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LUIS CONTRERAS
6209 STEWART BLVD
THE COLONY  TX 75056-4607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $80,8001 0.105 $89,700
$80,800Totals 0.105 $89,700$8,900

206 13581760

E 1/2 L 10 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.105

316 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRONSON L. BLUM
843 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $120,2001 0.197 $132,300
$120,200Totals 0.197 $132,300$12,100

206 12650820

E 64.51 FT L 12 & E 64.51 FT OF S 33 FT L 11 B 13 
ROCKWELLS ADD

0.196

317 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LYNN J. VOLLBRECHT
317 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $115,0001 0.127 $124,800
$115,000Totals 0.127 $124,800$9,800

206 12650815

S 83.5 FT OF W 66 FT L 12 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.128

323 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MARTIN RODRIGUEZ BARAJAS
ANA B. RODRIGUEZ
323 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$14,400 $51,8002 0.083 $66,200

$51,800Totals 0.083 $66,200$14,400
206 13581655

E 56 FT L 10 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.083

412 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $68,3002 0.096 $85,000
$68,300Totals 0.096 $85,000$16,700

206 12650705

PART OF LOTS 1 & 12 B 12 ROCK- WELLS ADD DAF, 
COM AT THE SE COR L 12, TH WLY 42.81 FT, TH NLY 
66 FT, TH ELY 62.81 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, THE WLY 20 

0.096

417 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

KITELINGER PROPERTIES  LLC
417 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5106

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $32,8002 0.134 $56,100
$32,800Totals 0.134 $56,100$23,300

206 12650700

W 87.8 FT OF S 66 FT L 12 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.134

423 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY T. BACH
TARI A. BACH
1223 W BIG HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $77,5001 0.160 $88,000
$77,500Totals 0.160 $88,000$10,500

206 13581540

E 58 FT L 1 & E 58 FT OF N 48 FT L 2 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.160

518 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $109,1001 0.111 $118,300
$109,100Totals 0.111 $118,300$9,200

206 13581545

W 66.63 FT L 1 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.110

522 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $87,8001 0.099 $96,200
$87,800Totals 0.099 $96,200$8,400

206 13581400

E 60 FT L 16 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.099

602 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FLORENCE GIG MCKISSIC TRUST
3660 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $80,1001 0.107 $89,000
$80,100Totals 0.107 $89,000$8,900

206 13581405

W 64.63 FT L 16 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.107

610 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TUANGPOR FITZGERALD
RUSSELL FITZGERALD
610 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$9,900 $91,1001 0.140 $101,000

$91,100Totals 0.140 $101,000$9,900
206 12650460

E 61.50 FT LOTS 11 & 12 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

615 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID B. GARETSON
2003 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $96,4001 0.102 $105,000
$96,400Totals 0.102 $105,000$8,600

206 13581410

E 1/2 L 1 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.103

616 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $85,0001 0.102 $93,600
$85,000Totals 0.102 $93,600$8,600

206 13581415

W 1/2 L 1 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.103

624 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $97,1001 0.140 $107,200
$97,100Totals 0.140 $107,200$10,100

206 12650450

W 61.5 FT LOTS 11 & 12 B 2 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

625 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

EVELYN M L. DYER
625 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $133,0001 0.169 $148,900
$133,000Totals 0.169 $148,900$15,900

206 12650350

E 66.51 FT L 1 & S 11 FT OF E 66.51 FT L 2 B 9 
ROCKWELLS ADD

0.168

703 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

ABISAI ESPARZA
VERONICA VALADEZ-CORTES
703 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $43,1001 0.206 $60,000
$43,100Totals 0.206 $60,000$16,900

206 12650345

W 64 FT L 1 & PART L 2 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD AS 
FLWS: COM SW COR L 2, TH NLY 49.5 FT, TH ELY 
50.51 FT, TH SLY 38.5 FT, TH ELY 14.51 FT, TH SLY 

0.205

709 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JOEL LEON
1901 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $113,0001 0.136 $126,600
$113,000Totals 0.136 $126,600$13,600

206 12650340

E 60 FT L 12 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.136

715 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

ILIANA SALAZAR RENTERIA
715 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$21,900 $113,7001 0.250 $135,600

$113,700Totals 0.250 $135,600$21,900
206 13581300

L A & B CSM VOL 1 PG 320 BEING PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 
1 MECHANICS ADD

0.250

716 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

THOMAS D. RAMSEY
716 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $127,5001 0.161 $143,400
$127,500Totals 0.161 $143,400$15,900

206 12650335

W 70.51 FT L 12 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.160

725 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL R. BRADLEY
SAMANTHA A. BRADLEY
725 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.099 $0
$0Totals 2.099 $0$0

206 12650250

LOTS 1, 2, 11, & 12 B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD, & LOTS 6, 
7, 8, 17, 18, & 19 BULLOCKS SUB, AND ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

2.099

825 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

FAMILY SERVICES OF SOUTHERN WI
416 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $70,1001 0.115 $81,600
$70,100Totals 0.115 $81,600$11,500

206 12650145

L 15 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.115

905 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $97,0001 0.115 $108,500
$97,000Totals 0.115 $108,500$11,500

206 12650140

L 14 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.115

911 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RLL RENTALS  LLC
3927 SOUTHWYCK CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $98,9001 0.115 $110,400
$98,900Totals 0.115 $110,400$11,500

206 12650135

L 13 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.115

915 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MARIMAR ORTIZ RAYGOZA
YESENIA ORTIZ RAYGOZA
915 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $95,6001 0.081 $104,400
$95,600Totals 0.081 $104,400$8,800

206 13581085

E 51 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.080

916 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CASSANDRA A. DROST
916 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$10,400 $102,1001 0.103 $112,500

$102,100Totals 0.103 $112,500$10,400
206 12650130

E 45 FT L 12 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.103

921 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

RUSSELL GOODWIN
HOLLY GOODWIN
921 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.087 $0
$0Totals 0.087 $0$0

206 12650125

L 11 & W 5 FT L 12 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.087

939 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

OVERFLOWING CUP TOTAL LIFE 
CEN
PO BOX 1075
BELOIT  WI 53512-1075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $88,9001 0.119 $99,700
$88,900Totals 0.119 $99,700$10,800

206 12650020

L 15 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.119

1003 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

MARCIA PATCH REVOCABLE TRUST
1003 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,400 $17,0002 0.169 $46,400
$17,000Totals 0.169 $46,400$29,400

206 13580970

L 22 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.169

1008 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROSARIO ESCALERA
1917 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $87,6001 0.119 $98,400
$87,600Totals 0.119 $98,400$10,800

206 12650015

L 14 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.119

1009 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.297 $0
$0Totals 0.297 $0$0

206 13580975

L 2 & 3 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.297

1014 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $73,1001 0.119 $83,900
$73,100Totals 0.119 $83,900$10,800

206 12650010

L 13 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.119

1015 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$41,200 $34,6002 0.236 $75,800

$34,600Totals 0.236 $75,800$41,200
206 12650005

LOTS 11 & 12 B 2 MERRIMANS ADD

0.236

1021 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 26

DIANE A. RYAN
THOMAS A. RYAN
942 E WINDFIELD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$83,300 $374,8002 0.478 $458,100
$374,800Totals 0.478 $458,100$83,300

206 12740801

LOTS 12, 13, & 14 ROSEDALE ADD & PART OF 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT AT REAR OF L  12 ON 
NORTH

0.478

1107 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

7 ELEVEN  INC  LLC
DBA SPEEDWAY
ATTN RYAN LLC
PO BOX 4900
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261-4900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $123,6001 0.142 $136,300
$123,600Totals 0.142 $136,300$12,700

206 13411840

E 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1116 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENITO TORRES DURAN
JUANA I. TORRES
1116 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $110,2001 0.156 $123,900
$110,200Totals 0.156 $123,900$13,700

206 12740790

L 11 ROSEDALE ADD & PART OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT ON NORTH

0.156

1119 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID A. DRISCOLL
1119 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5124

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $127,8001 0.142 $141,900
$127,800Totals 0.142 $141,900$14,100

206 13411845

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1124 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PAUL JOSEPH SORRENTINO
1124 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $100,9001 0.124 $114,000
$100,900Totals 0.124 $114,000$13,100

206 12740695

L 1 RICES SUB

0.124

1201 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JAIME M. WADEL
1201 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $126,0001 0.142 $138,800
$126,000Totals 0.142 $138,800$12,800

206 13411730

L 21 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1204 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRAVIS MCKINNEY
NICOLE SAMUELSON
1204 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $99,2001 0.124 $112,300

$99,200Totals 0.124 $112,300$13,100
206 12740690

L 2 RICES SUB

0.124

1207 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $101,9001 0.124 $115,000
$101,900Totals 0.124 $115,000$13,100

206 12740685

L 3 RICES SUB

0.124

1211 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TANNOR J. BOSCO
1211 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $113,6001 0.138 $127,700
$113,600Totals 0.138 $127,700$14,100

206 12740680

LOT 2 CSM VOL 28 PGS 170-171

0.138

1215 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

AUTUMN PAYNE
KORY PAYNE
1215 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $131,2001 0.142 $144,000
$131,200Totals 0.142 $144,000$12,800

206 13411735

L 1 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1220 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAYMEE B. STEPHENS
1220 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.594 $0
$0Totals 0.594 $0$0

206 12740679

LOT 1 CSM VOL 28 PGS 170-171

0.594

1227 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

FIRST PENTECOSTAL CHURCH
1227 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.380 $0
$0Totals 3.380 $0$0

206 12740675

UNPL LAND E 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 
SEC 27-1-12

3.336

1311 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$110,200 $399,1002 0.920 $509,300
$399,100Totals 0.920 $509,300$110,200

206 13411515

LOTS 1, 2 & 3, AND ALSO LOTS 19, 20 & 21 BL 4 AND 
ALLEY VAC MECHANICS SECOND ADDITION

0.920

1406 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FAMILY VIDEO MOVIE CLUB  INC
2701 W LAWRENCE AVE STE A
SPRINGFIELD  IL 62704-7215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,500 $453,8002 0.280 $487,300

$453,800Totals 0.280 $487,300$33,500
206 12740570

LOTS 11 & 12 SMILEY & MERRIMANS ADD

0.280

1407 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA & SINGH 2  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $173,1001 0.189 $187,000
$173,100Totals 0.189 $187,000$13,900

206 12740525

L 2 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.190

1501 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANGEL B. BONILLA JR
LAUREN M. KUFFER
1501 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $155,1001 0.172 $167,800
$155,100Totals 0.172 $167,800$12,700

206 12740520

L 3 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.173

1509 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

HUNTER HIRST
CHLOE MARQUIS
1509 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $167,8001 0.115 $178,400
$167,800Totals 0.115 $178,400$10,600

206 12740515

L 4 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.116

1515 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VICTOR R. GARCIA CASTRO
1515 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $99,2001 0.129 $111,000
$99,200Totals 0.129 $111,000$11,800

206 13411420

L 2 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.128

1518 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY S. SMITH
1518 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.254 $0
$0Totals 0.254 $0$0

206 12740510

LOTS 5 & 6 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.254

1519 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHURCH OF GOD PROPHECY
1525 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.123 $0
$0Totals 0.123 $0$0

206 12740390

L 1 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.124

1603 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHURCH OF GOD PROPHECY
1525 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $113,7001 0.135 $125,600

$113,700Totals 0.135 $125,600$11,900
206 13411310

L 4 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.134

1608 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $85,9001 0.124 $97,300
$85,900Totals 0.124 $97,300$11,400

206 12740385

L 2 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.124

1611 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ELIZABETH P. MCDOWELL
1611 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $101,4001 0.134 $113,300
$101,400Totals 0.134 $113,300$11,900

206 13411315

L 3 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.134

1612 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWIN A. ZENKE
1612 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $109,0001 0.124 $120,400
$109,000Totals 0.124 $120,400$11,400

206 12740380

L 3 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.124

1613 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VICENTE CORNEJO
NORMA NUNEZ-AGUILAR
1613 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $118,3001 0.134 $130,200
$118,300Totals 0.134 $130,200$11,900

206 13411320

L 2 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.134

1618 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESMERALDA MONTIEL
1618 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $144,0001 0.124 $155,400
$144,000Totals 0.124 $155,400$11,400

206 12740375

L 4 B 2 LA FORGES ADD

0.124

1619 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN H. EDMUNDS
LINDA D. EDMUNDS
1619 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $106,7001 0.134 $118,600
$106,700Totals 0.134 $118,600$11,900

206 13411205

L 5 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.135

1702 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY R. MONROE
PATRICIA MONROE
1702 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4967

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $94,8001 0.134 $106,700

$94,800Totals 0.134 $106,700$11,900
206 13411210

L 4 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.135

1708 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRITTNEY T. HANSEN
1708 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4967

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $162,2001 0.197 $177,600
$162,200Totals 0.197 $177,600$15,400

206 12740215

L 15 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1709 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH GRACYALNY
KRYSTL GRACYALNY
1709 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $115,0001 0.134 $126,900
$115,000Totals 0.134 $126,900$11,900

206 13411215

L 3 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.135

1712 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY A. SCHOBER
1712 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4967

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $89,7001 0.198 $105,700
$89,700Totals 0.198 $105,700$16,000

206 12740210

E 1/2 LOTS 16 & 17 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.198

1715 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KYLE A. MONTGOMERY
1715 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $102,7001 0.134 $114,600
$102,700Totals 0.134 $114,600$11,900

206 13411220

L 2 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.134

1718 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDDIE D. COLLINS
NANETTE L. COLLINS
1718 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4967

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $121,7001 0.112 $133,700
$121,700Totals 0.112 $133,700$12,000

206 12740205

W 1/2 L 16 & S 8.62 FT OF W 1/2 L 17 B 10 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.112

1723 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JAMIE J. ROUSSEAU
TERRI L. ROUSSEAU
1602 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $85,6001 0.134 $97,500
$85,600Totals 0.134 $97,500$11,900

206 13411225

L 1 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.134

1724 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERTA M. PRETSCH
1724 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4967

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $143,0001 0.195 $158,700

$143,000Totals 0.195 $158,700$15,700
206 12740020

E 1/2 LOTS 19 & 20 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1805 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN K. BECK
1805 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4968

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $177,5001 0.195 $193,200
$177,500Totals 0.195 $193,200$15,700

206 12740015

W 1/2 LOTS 19 & 20 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1811 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $97,0001 0.195 $112,700
$97,000Totals 0.195 $112,700$15,700

206 12740010

E 1/2 LOTS 21 & 22 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1817 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DOUG A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $94,9001 0.265 $117,200
$94,900Totals 0.265 $117,200$22,300

206 13411120

LOT 2 & LOT 3 B 3 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & N 1/2 
ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT

0.266

1818 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $86,2001 0.097 $97,000
$86,200Totals 0.097 $97,000$10,800

206 12740005

W 1/2 L 21 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.098

1819 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROY DALTON
1819 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4968

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $132,4001 0.133 $144,200
$132,400Totals 0.133 $144,200$11,800

206 13411125

L 1 B 3 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & N 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED ADJ

0.133

1822 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LISA A. CUMMINGS
1822 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4969

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,000 $265,9002 0.863 $312,900
$265,900Totals 0.863 $312,900$47,000

206 12750690

L 10 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.863

1901 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

REYNALDO 64  LLC
1901 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $105,3001 0.134 $117,200

$105,300Totals 0.134 $117,200$11,900
206 13480570

L 1 BLK 2 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.133

1902 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES P. ROBERTSON
KRISTIN ROBERTSON
3725 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $90,3001 0.134 $102,200
$90,300Totals 0.134 $102,200$11,900

206 13480575

L 2 BLK 2 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.133

1908 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARY KRUMENAUER
STEVEN DEMONTIGNY
1908 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4077

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $125,8001 0.134 $137,700
$125,800Totals 0.134 $137,700$11,900

206 13480580

L 3 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.133

1914 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $127,3001 0.134 $139,200
$127,300Totals 0.134 $139,200$11,900

206 13480585

L 4 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.133

1920 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
DANIELLE L. HARNACK
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $01 0.134 $5,900
$0Totals 0.134 $5,900$5,900

206 13480590

L 5 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.133

1926 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERRANCE J. GOLDEN
5303 STONECREEK TRL
FORT WAYNE  IN 46825-5958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,100 $117,9001 0.608 $160,000
$117,900Totals 0.608 $160,000$42,100

206 12750680

E 209.25 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.609

1937 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTINE J. RAY
1937 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.855 $0
$0Totals 0.855 $0$0

206 13480690

LOTS 1 - 6 AND THE W 27.06 FT OF LOT 22 ALL IN 
BLOCK 3 MCGAVOCK HTS

0.855

1946 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

POPPIE ENTERPRISES  LLC
9241 S SMYTHE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $121,4001 0.259 $141,800

$121,400Totals 0.259 $141,800$20,400
206 12750670

W 1/2 L 11 EXC E 60 FT BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.260

1947 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MERLE D. LUDENS
1947 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $115,5002 0.423 $138,500
$115,500Totals 0.423 $138,500$23,000

206 13480775

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4 MCGAVOCKS HEIGHTS

0.423

2002 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.267 $0
$0Totals 0.267 $0$0

206 13480780

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 4 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.267

2016 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KORBOL FAMILY TRUST
2024 1/2 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $224,2001 0.134 $233,700
$224,200Totals 0.134 $233,700$9,500

206 13480790

LOTS 5 BLK 4 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.134

2024 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICKY D. HOFF
2024 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $219,1001 0.582 $246,200
$219,100Totals 0.582 $246,200$27,100

206 12750450

W 100 FT L 10 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS & 
PARCEL A OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 11/10/14 AS 
DOC 2015158

0.582

2025 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GARY L. COLE
RICKY L. SAUNDERS
2520 W LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $87,5001 0.289 $110,000
$87,500Totals 0.289 $110,000$22,500

206 12750445

E 98.5 FT L 11 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.287

2033 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.518 $0
$0Totals 0.518 $0$0

206 13480880

LOTS 1, 2, 21 & 22 B 5 MCGAVOCK HTS

0.578

2034 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

W B KENNEDY LODGE NO 3 F & AM
2034 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $85,8002 0.291 $101,600

$85,800Totals 0.291 $101,600$15,800
206 12750440

W 100 FT E 198.5 FT L 11 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.291

2043 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ESTEBAN GARCIA
1971 S HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $92,8001 0.292 $115,500
$92,800Totals 0.292 $115,500$22,700

206 12750430

W 100 FT L 11 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.291

2053 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER C. PINSON
1121 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $183,4002 0.401 $205,200
$183,400Totals 0.401 $205,200$21,800

206 13480900

LOTS 3, 4 & 5 BLK 5 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.401

2056 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALEX C. BLAZER
308 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $86,5001 0.588 $118,000
$86,500Totals 0.588 $118,000$31,500

206 13481030

LOTS 1 & 2  BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.588

2100 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE C. HOLLIS
1141 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $126,4001 0.444 $147,300
$126,400Totals 0.444 $147,300$20,900

206 13481040

N 1/2 LOT 7 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.441

2114 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TODD D. RUDOLPH
2114 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $137,6001 0.444 $158,500
$137,600Totals 0.444 $158,500$20,900

206 13481045

N 1/2 LOT 8 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.441

2120 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE TRUST AGREEMENT OF JAY 
AND
2120 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $107,5001 0.216 $124,800
$107,500Totals 0.216 $124,800$17,300

206 12750215

E 74 FT L 11 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.215

2125 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MACHELLE R. KELLY
2125 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $145,5001 0.542 $166,900

$145,500Totals 0.542 $166,900$21,400
206 13481050

N 315.2' LOT 9 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.539

2126 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA L. PETERSON
2126 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $205,1001 0.542 $226,500
$205,100Totals 0.542 $226,500$21,400

206 13481055

N 315.2' LOT 10 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.539

2130 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER M. BROOKS
JENNIFER L. BROOKS
2130 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $149,6001 0.653 $176,300
$149,600Totals 0.653 $176,300$26,700

206 12750210

LOT 11 BLOCK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS EXC E 74 
FT

0.653

2145 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TROY A. SKILLING
2145 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $122,2001 0.387 $144,100
$122,200Totals 0.387 $144,100$21,900

206 13481060

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 16 PAGES 472 & 473

0.388

2146 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN M. PEMBERTON
2146 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $5,2001 0.337 $24,600
$5,200Totals 0.337 $24,600$19,400

206 13481185

LOTS 2 & 3 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.342

2200 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK L. FULLINGTON
ROSE M. FULLINGTON
433 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,100 $15,1002 0.171 $18,200
$15,100Totals 0.171 $18,200$3,100

206 13481195

LOT 1 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.171

2210 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK L. FULLINGTON
ROSE M. FULLINGTON
433 HAZEL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3478

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $150,6001 0.444 $171,500
$150,600Totals 0.444 $171,500$20,900

206 13481200

LOT 3 OF OUTLOT 34-7 ASSESSOR'S PLAT TOWN OF 
BELOIT NOW CITY OF BELOIT EX S 257.56 FT

0.439

2216 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CODY C. HELLING
2216 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,900 $111,2001 0.444 $132,100

$111,200Totals 0.444 $132,100$20,900
206 13481210

LOT 1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 311-314

0.440

2220 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GARY L. GRAVES II
2220 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,900 $191,8001 0.857 $229,700
$191,800Totals 0.857 $229,700$37,900

206 12750010

E 1/2 OF L 11 & L 12 BLK 5 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.854

2225 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TRYSTYN J. MOULD
2225 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $133,5001 0.444 $154,400
$133,500Totals 0.444 $154,400$20,900

206 13481220

LOT 1 CSM VOL 33 PGS 340, 341 & 342

0.440

2226 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNY EGGUM
2226 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $111,9001 0.442 $132,800
$111,900Totals 0.442 $132,800$20,900

206 13481230

PARCEL "A" OF PLAT OF SURVEY RECORDED 
7/1/2014 AS DOC 2006364

0.440

2232 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAUREN OLIVAS
SAMANTHA OLIVAS
2232 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $17,3001 0.427 $41,600
$17,300Totals 0.427 $41,600$24,300

206 12750005

W 1/2 OF LOT 11 BLOCK 5 HARPER LITTLE FARMS

0.427

2237 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EDWARD JAMES EGGERS
1780 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $127,5001 0.303 $147,700
$127,500Totals 0.303 $147,700$20,200

206 13481240

N 175.64' LOT 7 OF OUTLOT 34-7 ASSESSOR'S PLAT 
,AND ALSO BEING  PART OF B7 MCGAVOCK 
HEIGHTS (UNRECORDED),TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.300

2238 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAVIER BOLANOS-LUNA
2238 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $74,5001 0.283 $93,400
$74,500Totals 0.283 $93,400$18,900

206 13481250

N 175.64' LOT 8 OF OUTLOT 34-7 ASSESSOR'S PLAT 
,AND ALSO BEING  PART OF B7 MCGAVOCK 
HEIGHTS (UNRECORDED),TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.280

2244 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CONRAD GREENBERG
9701 W COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $01 0.892 $27,600

$0Totals 0.892 $27,600$27,600
206 13311060

OUTLOT 33-1 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

0.902

2310 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

ROMAN S. MIRELES
1024 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5129

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $218,6001 0.826 $246,100
$218,600Totals 0.826 $246,100$27,500

206 13311065

OUTLOT 33-2 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

0.826

2320 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

DANIEL A. ROBOTKA
BONNIE L. ROBOTKA
2320 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $288,8001 0.825 $316,300
$288,800Totals 0.825 $316,300$27,500

206 13311070

OUTLOT 33-3 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

0.826

2330 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

CHRISTOPHER BURT
HOLLY BURT
2330 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $94,4001 2.000 $121,400
$4,900 $04 14.850 $4,900

$94,400Totals 16.850 $126,300$31,900

206 12840800

PART OF OUTLOT 28 SECT 28-1-12 E 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 
1/4, EXC PT CONV V 814 D PG 496 - 498 FOR 
FREDERICK ST R/W.

18.504

2333 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES WILLIAMS
PO BOX 940251
HOUSTON  TX 77094-7251

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $293,0001 0.824 $320,500
$293,000Totals 0.824 $320,500$27,500

206 13311075

OUTLOT 33-4 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

0.825

2340 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

JASON M & MELISSA L MAY REV TR
2340 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $147,1001 0.693 $172,100
$147,100Totals 0.693 $172,100$25,000

206 13311090

OUTLOT 33-5 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

0.693

2348 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

JIM L. MARTIN
MONICA MARTIN
2348 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4035

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $147,0001 0.693 $172,000
$147,000Totals 0.693 $172,000$25,000

206 13310700

OUTLOT 33-6 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

0.692

2400 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

DONALD L GRENAWALT AND DIANE 
K
2400 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $238,2001 0.896 $266,200

$238,200Totals 0.896 $266,200$28,000
206 13310710

OL 33-7 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 
CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN  AKA WEST SIDE LITTLE FARMS 

0.898

2404 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

LEE L. KINYON II
2404 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $205,0001 0.896 $233,000
$205,000Totals 0.896 $233,000$28,000

206 13310715

OUTLOT 33-8 ASSESSORS PLAT, NOW CITY OF 
BELOIT , ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF WISCONSIN AKA 
WEST SIDE LITTLE FARMS (UNREC)

0.897

2410 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

STACY E. TYLER
RYAN A. TYLER
2410 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,000 $283,5001 1.793 $325,500
$283,500Totals 1.793 $325,500$42,000

206 12840440

LOT 2 CSM VOL 32 PGS 233, 234, 235 & 236

1.793

2413 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

JOSEPH J. SCORDATO
MAUREEN E. SCORDATO
N49 W28320 MARYANNS WAY
PEWAUKEE  WI 53072-1784

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $225,1001 0.817 $255,800
$225,100Totals 0.817 $255,800$30,700

206 12840430

PART OF L 27 LIBERTY HEIGHT GARDENS COM N 
LN LIBERTY 188 FT E OF E LN OF RIDGEWAY TH NW 
256 FT NE 139 FT SE 256 FT TH SW 139 FT TO POB

0.819

2427 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

ROBERT HANSEN
KAY HANSEN
2427 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4076

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $306,1001 0.895 $334,100
$306,100Totals 0.895 $334,100$28,000

206 13310725

O L 33-9 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 
CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN AKA WESTSIDE LITTLE FARMS (UNREC)

0.897

2428 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

JAMES L. MCLEOD
2428 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4037

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $140,3001 0.723 $169,600
$140,300Totals 0.723 $169,600$29,300

206 12840425

PT L 27 LIBERTY HEIGHT GARDENS COM N LN 
LIBERTY 63.35 FT E OF E LN OF RIEDGEWAY ST, 
THENCE NW 256 FT, THENCE NE 123 FT, THENCE 

0.725

2437 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

STEVEN &. MEURET
CHERRI G. TRUCKEY
2437 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4076

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $143,8001 0.895 $171,800
$143,800Totals 0.895 $171,800$28,000

206 13310740

OL 33-10 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 
CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN AKA WESTSIDE LITTLE FARMS (UNREC)

0.897

2442 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 33

MICHAEL D. MCLEOD
JAMES L. MCLEOD
715 JEANNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2059

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $113,1001 0.382 $131,400

$113,100Totals 0.382 $131,400$18,300
206 12840420

PT L 27 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDEN COM SW COR N 
256.3 FT E 65.35 FT S 256.3 FT W 65.35 FT TO POB

0.385

2443 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

STEVEN J. MINOR
2443 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4076

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $150,0001 0.293 $171,300
$150,000Totals 0.293 $171,300$21,300

206 12840230

L 1 HANSENS HEIGHTS

0.292

2505 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

BARBARA L. FULL
9501 S CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $213,6001 0.582 $246,500
$213,600Totals 0.582 $246,500$32,900

206 12840220

LOTS 2 & 3 HANSEN HEIGHTS

0.583

2517 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

BARBARA E. MCKILLIPS
2517 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $144,5001 0.582 $177,400
$144,500Totals 0.582 $177,400$32,900

206 12840210

LOTS 4 & 5 HANSEN HEIGHTS

0.583

2529 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

JIMMY N. HAGEN
JANICE M. HAGEN
2529 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $145,2001 0.293 $166,500
$145,200Totals 0.293 $166,500$21,300

206 12840205

L 6 HANSEN HEIGHTS

0.291

2539 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

WILLIAM R. YOUNG
2539 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $155,8001 0.275 $176,000
$155,800Totals 0.275 $176,000$20,200

206 12840200

L 7 HANSENS HEIGHTS

0.275

2545 Liberty Ave

Acres:Section: 28

JEFFREY SQUIRES
GLORIA SQUIRES
2545 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4038

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $65,8001 0.141 $78,600
$65,800Totals 0.141 $78,600$12,800

206 13420940

L 9 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

717 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1001 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $100,3001 0.141 $113,100

$100,300Totals 0.141 $113,100$12,800
206 13420735

L 15 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

718 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CAMILLA M. TANNER
718 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $117,2001 0.141 $130,000
$117,200Totals 0.141 $130,000$12,800

206 13420740

L 16 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

720 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GARY L. DAVIS
720 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $105,2001 0.152 $119,000
$105,200Totals 0.152 $119,000$13,800

206 13420935

L 8 & S 4 FT L 7 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.153

723 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EMILLY SEIBEL
723 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $104,2001 0.282 $128,500
$104,200Totals 0.282 $128,500$24,300

206 13420745

L 17 & 18 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.283

726 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ENEDINA PLATA VALENCIA
726 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $148,9001 0.130 $160,700
$148,900Totals 0.130 $160,700$11,800

206 13420930

L 7 B 8 GESLEYS SUB EX S 4 FT

0.130

727 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHAD CROSBY
NICOLE TORMEY
727 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $93,1001 0.141 $105,900
$93,100Totals 0.141 $105,900$12,800

206 13420925

L 6 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

733 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $94,3001 0.141 $107,100
$94,300Totals 0.141 $107,100$12,800

206 13420755

L 19 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

736 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM GERSCH
2400 N VILLA LN
MCHENRY  IL 60051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $142,2001 0.141 $155,000

$142,200Totals 0.141 $155,000$12,800
206 13420920

L 5 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

737 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVEN V. REMILLARD
737 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $141,8001 0.141 $154,600
$141,800Totals 0.141 $154,600$12,800

206 13420760

L 20 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

742 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES A. OSBURNE SR
STACIE L. OSBURNE
742 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $109,0001 0.141 $121,800
$109,000Totals 0.141 $121,800$12,800

206 13420915

L 4 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

743 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRANK J. ANASTASI
747 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $122,4001 0.141 $135,200
$122,400Totals 0.141 $135,200$12,800

206 13420765

L 21 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

746 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CRAIG WOERTH
LORI WOERTH
746 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $113,0001 0.141 $125,800
$113,000Totals 0.141 $125,800$12,800

206 13420910

L 3 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

747 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRANK J. ANASTASI
747 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $138,9001 0.131 $150,800
$138,900Totals 0.131 $150,800$11,900

206 13420770

L 22 B 7 GESLEYS SUB EX N 10 FT OF W 46.5 FT

0.131

752 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHARLES W. BENNETT
KRISTIE K. BENNETT
752 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $125,9001 0.141 $138,700
$125,900Totals 0.141 $138,700$12,800

206 13420905

L 2 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

753 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAVIER ALMARAZ
SILVIA ALMARAZ
753 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5332

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $127,7001 0.088 $137,800

$127,700Totals 0.088 $137,800$10,100
206 13420775

E 77 FT L 23 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.088

756 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIAIRA D. RICHARD
756 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $109,5001 0.141 $122,300
$109,500Totals 0.141 $122,300$12,800

206 13420900

L 1 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

757 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $121,8001 0.142 $134,600
$121,800Totals 0.142 $134,600$12,800

206 13421675

L 14 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

802 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANNY D. OGRADY
JODY L. OGRADY
802 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $94,0001 0.142 $106,800
$94,000Totals 0.142 $106,800$12,800

206 13421680

L 15 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

808 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH T. ELLIS
1703 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $103,2001 0.142 $116,000
$103,200Totals 0.142 $116,000$12,800

206 13421685

L 16 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

812 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CADE A. BUROW
HALEY J. BUROW
812 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $134,0001 0.142 $146,800
$134,000Totals 0.142 $146,800$12,800

206 13421910

L 11 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

813 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICHOLAS A. SCHIRO
813 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $85,4001 0.142 $98,200
$85,400Totals 0.142 $98,200$12,800

206 13421905

L 10 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

817 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $101,1001 0.142 $113,900

$101,100Totals 0.142 $113,900$12,800
206 13421690

L 17 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

818 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRIDGET B. WESTBURY
818 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $123,5001 0.142 $136,300
$123,500Totals 0.142 $136,300$12,800

206 13421695

L 18 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

822 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $89,6001 0.142 $102,400
$89,600Totals 0.142 $102,400$12,800

206 13421900

L 9 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

823 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $103,2001 0.142 $116,000
$103,200Totals 0.142 $116,000$12,800

206 13421895

L 8 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

827 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ELVIA R. SALAZAR
827 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,6001 0.142 $123,400
$110,600Totals 0.142 $123,400$12,800

206 13421700

L 19 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

828 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MERLE L. MARSHALL
828 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $128,4001 0.142 $141,200
$128,400Totals 0.142 $141,200$12,800

206 13421890

L 7 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

831 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIBETH SEVILLA
831 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,2001 0.142 $112,000
$99,200Totals 0.142 $112,000$12,800

206 13421705

L 20 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

832 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

832 LINCOLN TRUST
4730 S FORT APACHE RD STE 300
LAS VEGAS  NV 89147-7947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $146,5001 0.142 $159,300

$146,500Totals 0.142 $159,300$12,800
206 13421885

L 6 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

837 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TARA SWEENEY
837 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $123,4001 0.142 $136,200
$123,400Totals 0.142 $136,200$12,800

206 13421710

L 21 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

838 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM NORTHCOTT
ANNE NORTHCOTT
838 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $93,4001 0.142 $106,200
$93,400Totals 0.142 $106,200$12,800

206 13421880

L 5 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

843 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $137,3001 0.142 $150,100
$137,300Totals 0.142 $150,100$12,800

206 13421715

L 22 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

844 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT D. JOHNSON
844 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $100,4001 0.142 $113,200
$100,400Totals 0.142 $113,200$12,800

206 13421875

L 4 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

847 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT BIRD
DAWN BIRD
847 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $73,9001 0.142 $86,700
$73,900Totals 0.142 $86,700$12,800

206 13421720

L 23 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

848 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TONYA M. RYKOWSKI
848 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $134,9001 0.142 $147,700
$134,900Totals 0.142 $147,700$12,800

206 13421725

L 24 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

852 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JON T. WESLEY
852 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $109,7001 0.142 $122,500

$109,700Totals 0.142 $122,500$12,800
206 13421870

L 3 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

853 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CYNTHIA CRUZ
853 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $115,3001 0.142 $128,100
$115,300Totals 0.142 $128,100$12,800

206 13421730

L 25 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

858 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAHUL JAIRAJ
REBECCA JAIRAJ
630 HILLCREST DR
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-2114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $108,8001 0.161 $123,100
$108,800Totals 0.161 $123,100$14,300

206 13410815

L 18 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.161

904 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DIRTY 30  LLC
510 MARKET ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $134,9001 0.145 $147,800
$134,900Totals 0.145 $147,800$12,900

206 13411055

L 11 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

915 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CANDACE JOHNS
MICHAEL JOHNS
915 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $124,8001 0.145 $137,700
$124,800Totals 0.145 $137,700$12,900

206 13410820

L 19 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

918 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

UBALDO VELAZQUEZ
1032 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $81,3001 0.145 $94,200
$81,300Totals 0.145 $94,200$12,900

206 13411050

L 10 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

919 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY ALLEN ZWIEG LIVING TR DT
625 S LOCUST ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-5147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $49,8001 0.145 $62,700
$49,800Totals 0.145 $62,700$12,900

206 13410825

L 20 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

922 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
PHYLLIS M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $132,0001 0.145 $144,900

$132,000Totals 0.145 $144,900$12,900
206 13411045

L 9 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

925 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY L. WENGER
925 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $113,5001 0.145 $126,400
$113,500Totals 0.145 $126,400$12,900

206 13410830

L 21 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

926 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

D JEANETTE KRAUSE
926 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $85,6001 0.145 $98,500
$85,600Totals 0.145 $98,500$12,900

206 13411040

L 8 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

929 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $153,3001 0.145 $166,200
$153,300Totals 0.145 $166,200$12,900

206 13410835

L 22 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

932 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARK D. LORDEN
TINA-MARIE LORDEN
932 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $214,6001 0.145 $227,500
$214,600Totals 0.145 $227,500$12,900

206 13411035

L 7 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

935 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LORIE TRIPLETT
935 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $126,1001 0.145 $139,000
$126,100Totals 0.145 $139,000$12,900

206 13410840

L 23 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

936 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUDITH K. HELOM
936 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $125,3001 0.145 $138,200
$125,300Totals 0.145 $138,200$12,900

206 13411030

L 6 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

939 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FAIRBERT TRUST AGREEMENT
939 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $91,5001 0.145 $104,400

$91,500Totals 0.145 $104,400$12,900
206 13410845

L 24 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

942 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL L. HINDERLITER
942 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $127,9001 0.145 $140,800
$127,900Totals 0.145 $140,800$12,900

206 13411025

L 5 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

945 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HORTENCIA MAGEE
1437 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $138,6001 0.145 $151,500
$138,600Totals 0.145 $151,500$12,900

206 13410850

L 25 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

946 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HELMS RENTAL HOUSES  LLC
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $121,8001 0.145 $134,700
$121,800Totals 0.145 $134,700$12,900

206 13411020

L 4 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

949 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PHILIP G. ANDERSON
ROBYN A. ANDERSON
949 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $102,6001 0.145 $115,500
$102,600Totals 0.145 $115,500$12,900

206 13410855

L 26 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

952 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHANEEKA TALLEY
952 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $94,2001 0.145 $107,100
$94,200Totals 0.145 $107,100$12,900

206 13411015

L 3 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

953 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY A. BRYANT
TAMMIE L. BRYANT
6900 E COUNTY RD A
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $114,0001 0.172 $129,600
$114,000Totals 0.172 $129,600$15,600

206 13411010

L 2 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.172

965 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEONID N. HENDERSON
965 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $104,6001 0.122 $116,800

$104,600Totals 0.122 $116,800$12,200
206 13411690

L 13 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1002 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBIN A. ROBERTS
1002 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $148,3001 0.122 $160,500
$148,300Totals 0.122 $160,500$12,200

206 13411775

L 9 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1005 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETER GOIFFON
JUDITH GOIFFON
1005 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $94,5001 0.142 $107,300
$94,500Totals 0.142 $107,300$12,800

206 13411695

L 14 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1014 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $107,0001 0.142 $119,800
$107,000Totals 0.142 $119,800$12,800

206 13411875

L 8 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1015 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $139,4001 0.142 $152,200
$139,400Totals 0.142 $152,200$12,800

206 13411870

L 7 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1019 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MONICA AMADOR
1019 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $83,9001 0.142 $96,700
$83,900Totals 0.142 $96,700$12,800

206 13411700

L 15 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1020 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $114,9001 0.142 $127,700
$114,900Totals 0.142 $127,700$12,800

206 13411865

L 6 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1023 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER L. ELLIOTT
1023 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $89,6001 0.142 $102,400

$89,600Totals 0.142 $102,400$12,800
206 13411705

L 16 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1024 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUSAN L. HUDSON
1024 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $108,8001 0.142 $121,600
$108,800Totals 0.142 $121,600$12,800

206 13411710

L 17 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1028 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHERINE FINCUTTER
1028 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $89,2001 0.142 $102,000
$89,200Totals 0.142 $102,000$12,800

206 13411860

L 5 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1029 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $109,0001 0.142 $121,800
$109,000Totals 0.142 $121,800$12,800

206 13411715

L 18 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1034 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY L. FAIR
NANCY L. FAIR
1034 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,1001 0.142 $111,900
$99,100Totals 0.142 $111,900$12,800

206 13411855

L 4 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1035 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT E. THOMPSON
STACEY L. COOK
1035 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $109,1001 0.142 $121,900
$109,100Totals 0.142 $121,900$12,800

206 13411850

L 3 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1037 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUCAS S. SHOEMAKER
JESSICA R. SHOEMAKER
1037 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5021

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $59,5001 0.142 $72,300
$59,500Totals 0.142 $72,300$12,800

206 13411720

L 19 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1038 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER J. LOUCKS
1044 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $118,7001 0.142 $131,500

$118,700Totals 0.142 $131,500$12,800
206 13411725

L 20 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1044 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER SCHINDLER
1044 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $132,6001 0.156 $147,900
$132,600Totals 0.156 $147,900$15,300

206 12740785

L 10 ROSEDALE ADD & PART OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT ON NORTH

0.156

1103 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRAD W. GARTHWAITE
1103 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $104,1001 0.146 $118,500
$104,100Totals 0.146 $118,500$14,400

206 12740700

L 5 RICES SUB

0.145

1114 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEFAN J. DUMMER
1114 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $165,6001 0.168 $182,500
$165,600Totals 0.168 $182,500$16,900

206 12740900

L 9 ROSEDALE ADD & PART OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT ON SOUTH

0.169

1117 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARILYN M. WRIGHT
1117 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $98,1001 0.146 $112,500
$98,100Totals 0.146 $112,500$14,400

206 12740705

L 6 RICES SUB

0.145

1118 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH C. DOWDY
TINA M. DOWDY
4336 E COUNTY RD J
BELOIT  WI 53511-8914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $82,2001 0.146 $96,600
$82,200Totals 0.146 $96,600$14,400

206 12740710

L 7 RICES SUB

0.145

1122 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $106,6001 0.140 $121,100
$106,600Totals 0.140 $121,100$14,500

206 12740895

L 8 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1123 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID KREINZ
MARILYN KREINZ
1117 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $87,7001 0.140 $102,200

$87,700Totals 0.140 $102,200$14,500
206 12740890

L 7 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1127 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEPHEN D. ENGLER
12440 S CTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $125,1001 0.146 $139,500
$125,100Totals 0.146 $139,500$14,400

206 12740715

L 1 RICES SECOND SUB

0.145

1128 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY J. BRICKSON JR
1128 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $96,1001 0.146 $110,500
$96,100Totals 0.146 $110,500$14,400

206 12740720

L 2 RICES SECOND SUB

0.145

1132 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SEAN P. HOEY
REBECCA A. HOEY
1132 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $90,5001 0.140 $105,000
$90,500Totals 0.140 $105,000$14,500

206 12740885

L 6 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1133 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DEREK R. LOESCHER
MELISSA R. MOFFITT
1133 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $105,9001 0.146 $120,300
$105,900Totals 0.146 $120,300$14,400

206 12740725

L 3 RICES SECOND SUB

0.145

1136 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KARL P. MITTELSTEADT
MARY E. MITTELSTEADT
N10863 16TH AVE
NECEDAH  WI 54646-7620

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $86,5001 0.140 $101,000
$86,500Totals 0.140 $101,000$14,500

206 12740880

L 5 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1137 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NICHOLAS E. HARSTAD
SAMANTHA L. RUNGE
1137 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $138,9001 0.146 $153,300
$138,900Totals 0.146 $153,300$14,400

206 12740730

L 4 RICES SECOND SUB

0.145

1142 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHANN JONAK ET AL
1142 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $147,8001 0.140 $162,300

$147,800Totals 0.140 $162,300$14,500
206 12740875

L 4 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1143 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CECILIA BLACKWELL
1143 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $112,1001 0.146 $126,500
$112,100Totals 0.146 $126,500$14,400

206 12740735

L 5 RICES SECOND SUB

0.145

1146 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTINE L. FIGI
1146 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $111,1001 0.140 $125,600
$111,100Totals 0.140 $125,600$14,500

206 12740870

L 3 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1147 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EMILY KAY FISCHER
1147 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $89,4001 0.140 $103,900
$89,400Totals 0.140 $103,900$14,500

206 12740865

L 2 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1151 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $130,8001 0.146 $145,200
$130,800Totals 0.146 $145,200$14,400

206 12740740

S 47 FT LOTS 6, 7 & 8 RICES SECOND SUB

0.146

1152 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $205,9001 0.164 $221,900
$205,900Totals 0.164 $221,900$16,000

206 12740745

N 53 FT LOTS 6, 7 & 8 RICES SECOND SUB

0.164

1156 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MITCHELL ABENDROTH
ALYSSA KOCH
1156 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $100,2001 0.140 $114,700
$100,200Totals 0.140 $114,700$14,500

206 12740860

L 1 ROSEDALE ADD

0.140

1157 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL D. HOLLIS
1157 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $152,0001 0.149 $166,900

$152,000Totals 0.149 $166,900$14,900
206 12741395

L 19 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.150

1205 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BILLY J. ARNOLD
1205 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $61,9001 0.158 $77,500
$61,900Totals 0.158 $77,500$15,600

206 12741510

L 18 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1215 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CURTIS L. GRIM
1215 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $148,5001 0.167 $165,300
$148,500Totals 0.167 $165,300$16,800

206 12741305

L 9 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ ALBRECHTS ADD

0.167

1216 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN M. STEINER
9810 REDFIELD
ROSCOE  IL 61073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $82,1001 0.141 $96,600
$82,100Totals 0.141 $96,600$14,500

206 12741310

L 8 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1222 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $90,8001 0.158 $106,400
$90,800Totals 0.158 $106,400$15,600

206 12741505

L 15 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1223 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES B. HATCH SR ET AL
1223 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $91,1001 0.158 $106,700
$91,100Totals 0.158 $106,700$15,600

206 12741500

L 14 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1225 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GAYHART ENTERPRISE'S  LLC
2442 PARTRIDGE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $72,0001 0.141 $86,500
$72,000Totals 0.141 $86,500$14,500

206 12741315

L 7 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1226 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KOURTNEY A. LANTZ
1226 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $104,5001 0.158 $120,100

$104,500Totals 0.158 $120,100$15,600
206 12741495

L 11 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1231 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA A. ALVAREZ
1231 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $116,3001 0.141 $130,800
$116,300Totals 0.141 $130,800$14,500

206 12741320

L 6 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1232 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $97,0001 0.141 $111,500
$97,000Totals 0.141 $111,500$14,500

206 12741325

L 5 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1236 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RUBEN M. ROSAS
MARINA M. ROSAS
2543 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $100,5001 0.158 $116,100
$100,500Totals 0.158 $116,100$15,600

206 12741490

L 10 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1237 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARISSA LUCHSINGER
1237 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $103,5001 0.141 $118,000
$103,500Totals 0.141 $118,000$14,500

206 12741330

L 4 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1240 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANDREW D. LANG
1240 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $89,1001 0.158 $104,700
$89,100Totals 0.158 $104,700$15,600

206 12741485

L 7 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1241 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW GUSTAFSON
1241 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $133,6001 0.141 $148,100
$133,600Totals 0.141 $148,100$14,500

206 12741335

L 3 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1246 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN L. ALLEN
1246 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $49,9001 0.158 $65,500

$49,900Totals 0.158 $65,500$15,600
206 12741480

L 6 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1247 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARIA AZUCENO ZAMUDIO ET AL
309 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $94,0001 0.158 $109,600
$94,000Totals 0.158 $109,600$15,600

206 12741475

L 3 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.157

1251 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $113,1001 0.282 $138,600
$113,100Totals 0.282 $138,600$25,500

206 12741345

LOTS 1 & 2 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.282

1256 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GERHARD A. ABRAMAT
EMILY ABRAMAT
1256 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $90,0001 0.131 $104,200
$90,000Totals 0.131 $104,200$14,200

206 12741470

W 110.3 FT L 2 SLATER & MARSDENS ADD

0.131

1257 Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL D. VANDERKOOI
KARI JO CROSBY
1257 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4330

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $148,6001 0.167 $165,000
$148,600Totals 0.167 $165,000$16,400

206 12730875

L 86 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1348 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

TYLER N. JENTOFT-JOHNSON
1348 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4213

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $228,5001 0.238 $250,100
$228,500Totals 0.238 $250,100$21,600

206 12730970

L 105 BALMORAL HTS & THE S 67 FT OF THE W 8 FT 
L 106

0.237

1353 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

BRADLEY J. CAMPBELL
PATRICIA CAMPBELL
1353 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $170,9001 0.167 $187,300
$170,900Totals 0.167 $187,300$16,400

206 12730880

L 87 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1354 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

GARY J. MILLER
HOLLI L. MILLER
1354 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4213

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,600 $227,7001 0.418 $260,300

$227,700Totals 0.418 $260,300$32,600
206 12730887

LOTS 88 & 89 & S 1/2 L 90 BALMORAL HTS

0.417

1400 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $80,5001 0.338 $109,000
$80,500Totals 0.338 $109,000$28,500

206 12730962

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 94 BEING PART OF LOTS 103 & 
104 BALMORAL HTS

0.340

1401 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD K. STANEK
1414 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $249,8001 0.409 $282,000
$249,800Totals 0.409 $282,000$32,200

206 12730950

LOTS 101 & 102 BALMORAL HTS & THE S 1/2 OF L 
100

0.409

1411 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN J LOFT REVOCABLE TRUST
1411 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $263,2001 0.418 $295,800
$263,200Totals 0.418 $295,800$32,600

206 12730901

LOTS 91 & 92 & N 1/2 L 90 BALMORAL HTS

0.417

1414 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN A. STANEK
1414 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $152,4001 0.152 $167,500
$152,400Totals 0.152 $167,500$15,100

206 12730910

L 93 BALMORAL HTS

0.152

1420 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

KELLY M. NELSON
1420 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $171,5001 0.261 $195,100
$171,500Totals 0.261 $195,100$23,600

206 12730940

L 99 BALMORAL HTS & THE N 1/2 OF L 100

0.261

1425 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

ARLENE K. SUMMERS
1425 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $220,8001 0.185 $238,700
$220,800Totals 0.185 $238,700$17,900

206 12730915

L 94 BALMORAL HTS

0.185

1426 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

BRANDY FORD
1426 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,800 $203,3001 0.228 $225,100

$203,300Totals 0.228 $225,100$21,800
206 12730920

L 95 BALMORAL HTS

0.228

1434 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

MARLENE C PODWELL REVOCABLE 
TR
1434 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $140,6001 0.228 $162,400
$140,600Totals 0.228 $162,400$21,800

206 12730935

L 98 BALMORAL HTS

0.227

1435 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

SUE D. STODDARD
1435 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $196,4001 0.299 $221,400
$196,400Totals 0.299 $221,400$25,000

206 12730925

L 96 BALMORAL HTS

0.300

1440 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

SEAN L. MORTON
AUDREY LEWIS F. MORTON
1440 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $189,2001 0.300 $214,200
$189,200Totals 0.300 $214,200$25,000

206 12730930

L 97 BALMORAL HTS

0.299

1441 Lincoln Ct

Acres:Section: 27

DEBRA PETERSON
1441 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $107,7001 0.152 $123,800
$107,700Totals 0.152 $123,800$16,100

206 12720835

L 15 OSBORNS SUBD

0.152

1512 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

KENNEDY PRUITT
SAMUEL JOHN BARRETTE
1512 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $157,1001 0.140 $172,600
$157,100Totals 0.140 $172,600$15,500

206 12721035

L 11 OSBORNS SUBD

0.141

1513 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES B. MALONEY
KELLY A. MALONEY
1513 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $124,8001 0.152 $140,900
$124,800Totals 0.152 $140,900$16,100

206 12720840

L 16 OSBORNS SUBD

0.152

1516 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

LEO SKAIFE
SALLY SKAIFE
1516 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $120,2001 0.140 $135,700

$120,200Totals 0.140 $135,700$15,500
206 12721030

L 8 OSBORNS SUBD

0.141

1519 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

DEBORAH K. JOHNS
1519 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $84,8001 0.152 $100,900
$84,800Totals 0.152 $100,900$16,100

206 12720845

L 17 OSBORNS SUBD

0.152

1520 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $141,5001 0.140 $157,000
$141,500Totals 0.140 $157,000$15,500

206 12721025

L 7 OSBORNS SUBD

0.141

1525 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

KIDA PROPERTY ENTERPRISE  LLC
1550 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $147,5001 0.152 $163,600
$147,500Totals 0.152 $163,600$16,100

206 12720850

L 18 OSBORNS SUBD

0.152

1526 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

KARLA GARCIA-PEREZ
1526 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $116,8001 0.117 $130,900
$116,800Totals 0.117 $130,900$14,100

206 12721020

PART OF L 5 OSBORNS SUBD COM AT SW COR, TH 
E 85 FT, TH N 71.16 FT, TH SW 88.07 FT, TH S 50 FT 
TO P O B

0.117

1529 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

LAURA K. WRIGHT
1529 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $93,7001 0.152 $109,800
$93,700Totals 0.152 $109,800$16,100

206 12720855

L 19 OSBORNS SUBD

0.152

1532 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

SHIRLEY SMITH
C/O MARTIN D. SELOVER
6414 RENDOVA CT
ROSCOE, IL 61073-9365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $170,4001 0.350 $199,300
$170,400Totals 0.350 $199,300$28,900

206 12721005

L 3 EX N 20 FT & L 4 OSBORNS SUBD

0.349

1537 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

ADAM TAYLOR
KATHY TAYLOR
1537 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,900 $137,7001 0.215 $158,600

$137,700Totals 0.215 $158,600$20,900
206 12720861

L 20 OSBORNS SUBD AND E 29 FT OF N 50 FT L 2 
HILLS SUB

0.216

1540 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

THE DAVID R TARROLLY AND ANN L
1540 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $156,7001 0.220 $178,000
$156,700Totals 0.220 $178,000$21,300

206 12721010

L 2 & N 20 FT L 3 OSBORNS SUBD

0.220

1545 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

PHILLIP R. SCHOMBER
JENNIFER A. SCHOMBER
1545 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $116,9001 0.271 $141,900
$116,900Totals 0.271 $141,900$25,000

206 12720865

L 21 OSBORNS SUBD & E 29 FT OF LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6 & 
7 HILLS SUBD EX THE N 126.77 FT

0.270

1550 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

KIP L. KAPFER
DANA L. KAPFER
1550 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $239,5001 0.222 $262,600
$239,500Totals 0.222 $262,600$23,100

206 12721015

L 1 OSBORNS SUBD

0.223

1559 Lincoln Hts

Acres:Section: 27

SEAN M. JOHNSTON
1559 LINCOLN HTS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $161,5001 0.218 $182,100
$161,500Totals 0.218 $182,100$20,600

206 12141045

L 9 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2002 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARCUS KINSEY
KIMBERLY KINSEY
2002 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $123,3001 0.209 $143,200
$123,300Totals 0.209 $143,200$19,900

206 12141125

L 8 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2009 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

PASTOR PRADO
RAQUEL PRADO
2009 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $122,1001 0.218 $142,700
$122,100Totals 0.218 $142,700$20,600

206 12141050

L 8 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2010 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ALEX HUBKA
2010 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $134,2001 0.209 $154,100

$134,200Totals 0.209 $154,100$19,900
206 12141120

L 7 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2017 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $142,8001 0.218 $163,400
$142,800Totals 0.218 $163,400$20,600

206 12141055

L 7 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2018 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

NOE MORALES-CASTILLO
MARIA C. RIVERA-ARENAS
2018 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $137,5001 0.209 $157,400
$137,500Totals 0.209 $157,400$19,900

206 12141115

L 6 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2023 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

KYLE L. VANCE
2023 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $131,8001 0.218 $152,400
$131,800Totals 0.218 $152,400$20,600

206 12141060

L 6 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2024 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARILYN D. WHITE
EVERMEL RUSSELL
2024 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $145,5001 0.209 $165,400
$145,500Totals 0.209 $165,400$19,900

206 12141110

L 5 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2031 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID M. SMITH
2031 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $133,3001 0.218 $153,900
$133,300Totals 0.218 $153,900$20,600

206 12141065

L 5 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2032 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JOSEPH G. MURRAY
MIRIAM MURRAY
2032 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $162,4001 0.209 $182,300
$162,400Totals 0.209 $182,300$19,900

206 12141105

L 4 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2037 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

THE TRACY L ENGEN LIVING TRUST
2037 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $129,6001 0.218 $150,200

$129,600Totals 0.218 $150,200$20,600
206 12141070

L 4 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2040 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LANAYA K. JONES
594 E BERKSHIRE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $138,4001 0.209 $158,300
$138,400Totals 0.209 $158,300$19,900

206 12141100

L 3 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2043 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

EUGENE RICHARDSON JR
PO BOX 952
BELOIT  WI 53512-0952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $159,3001 0.218 $179,900
$159,300Totals 0.218 $179,900$20,600

206 12141075

L 3 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2046 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARANDA WITTWER
2046 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $114,1001 0.209 $134,000
$114,100Totals 0.209 $134,000$19,900

206 12141095

L 2 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.209

2051 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CAROL L. JOHNSTON
2051 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $126,3001 0.218 $146,900
$126,300Totals 0.218 $146,900$20,600

206 12141080

L 2 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.217

2054 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DANIEL G. REAL
2054 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $192,9001 0.248 $215,700
$192,900Totals 0.248 $215,700$22,800

206 12141090

L 1 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.247

2059 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

EDWARD GUTIERREZ
HANNAH MYERS
2059 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $152,7001 0.248 $175,500
$152,700Totals 0.248 $175,500$22,800

206 12141085

L 1 B 2 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.247

2060 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JASON M. YOUNG
2060 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1023 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $144,7001 0.355 $174,200

$144,700Totals 0.355 $174,200$29,500
206 12131860

L 15 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.355

2061 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RAMIRO VARGAS
NORMA S. VARGAS
2061 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $147,5001 0.224 $168,500
$147,500Totals 0.224 $168,500$21,000

206 12131510

L 15 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.224

2064 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY B. STRAIT
JUDY A. STRAIT
2064 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $174,7001 0.209 $194,600
$174,700Totals 0.209 $194,600$19,900

206 12131850

L 14 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2071 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARIA M. ROMERO
2071 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $153,9001 0.209 $173,800
$153,900Totals 0.209 $173,800$19,900

206 12131520

L 14 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2072 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

STEPHANIE GOFF
2072 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $140,3001 0.209 $160,200
$140,300Totals 0.209 $160,200$19,900

206 12131840

L 13 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2103 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

GREGORY TERWILLILGER
KELLY TERWILLILGER
2103 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $155,1001 0.209 $175,000
$155,100Totals 0.209 $175,000$19,900

206 12131530

L 13 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2104 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LARRY D. BLACK JR
ALTHETA K. BLACK
2104 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $149,9001 0.209 $169,800
$149,900Totals 0.209 $169,800$19,900

206 12131830

L 12 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2109 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LAWRENCE WHITE
JULIE WHITE
2109 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $130,3001 0.209 $150,200

$130,300Totals 0.209 $150,200$19,900
206 12131540

L 12 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2110 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DAWN HILL TRUST
2110 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $01 0.209 $19,900
$0Totals 0.209 $19,900$19,900

206 12131820

L 11 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2117 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ROBERT W RAUSCHER REV LIVING T
1820 EXCALIBUR DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $149,4001 0.239 $171,500
$149,400Totals 0.239 $171,500$22,100

206 12131551

L 11 & S 10 FT L 10 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND 
ADD

0.239

2118 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL L. BLACKBURN
DARRYLIN BLACKBURN
2118 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $155,5001 0.239 $177,600
$155,500Totals 0.239 $177,600$22,100

206 12131561

N 60 FT L 10 & S 20 FT L 9 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS 
SECOND ADD

0.239

2124 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

KARI CHAMPION
2124 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $138,4001 0.209 $158,300
$138,400Totals 0.209 $158,300$19,900

206 12131810

L 10 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2125 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

PAMELA J. COPPERNOLL
2125 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $137,7001 0.209 $157,600
$137,700Totals 0.209 $157,600$19,900

206 12131800

L 9 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2131 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CHERI L. MILLER
2131 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $136,8001 0.239 $158,900
$136,800Totals 0.239 $158,900$22,100

206 12131571

N 50 FT L 9 & S 30 FT L 8 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS 
SECOND ADD

0.239

2132 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DEAN A. GATES
2132 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $127,9001 0.209 $147,800

$127,900Totals 0.209 $147,800$19,900
206 12131790

L 8 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2137 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MERLET REVOCABLE TRUST
2137 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $109,2001 0.239 $131,300
$109,200Totals 0.239 $131,300$22,100

206 12131581

N 40 FT L 8 & S 40 FT L 7 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS 
SECOND ADD

0.239

2138 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RICHARD C. HEYERDAHL JR
2138 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $137,1001 0.209 $157,000
$137,100Totals 0.209 $157,000$19,900

206 12131780

L 7 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2145 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JAMES D. DOBERSTEIN
2145 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $150,0001 0.209 $169,900
$150,000Totals 0.209 $169,900$19,900

206 12131770

L 6 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2153 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MELISSA A. ROWLEY
2153 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $125,5001 0.239 $147,600
$125,500Totals 0.239 $147,600$22,100

206 12131591

N 30 FT L 7 & S 50 FT L 6 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS 
SECOND ADD

0.239

2154 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARCI J. LUNDBERG
TERRANCE A. ROBINSON
2154 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $206,4001 0.239 $228,500
$206,400Totals 0.239 $228,500$22,100

206 12131601

N 20 FT L 6 & S 60 FT L 5 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS 
SECOND ADD

0.239

2160 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DONNA M. LARSON
2160 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $129,4001 0.209 $149,300
$129,400Totals 0.209 $149,300$19,900

206 12131760

L 5 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2161 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BERNARD BRAY
CORRINA HYLER-BRAY
2161 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1026 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $128,6001 0.209 $148,500

$128,600Totals 0.209 $148,500$19,900
206 12131750

L 4 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2165 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BRIAN C. PAZERA
MICHAEL T. PAZERA
2165 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $159,1001 0.239 $181,200
$159,100Totals 0.239 $181,200$22,100

206 12131611

L 4 & N 10 FT L 5 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND 
ADD

0.239

2166 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MARLENE RAMIREZ PANIAGUA
2166 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $166,3001 0.209 $186,200
$166,300Totals 0.209 $186,200$19,900

206 12131630

L 3 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2174 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LISA A. MIANECKI
2174 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $180,4001 0.209 $200,300
$180,400Totals 0.209 $200,300$19,900

206 12131740

L 3 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2175 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

GLENDA J. BYRD
2175 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $138,9001 0.209 $158,800
$138,900Totals 0.209 $158,800$19,900

206 12131730

L 2 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2179 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RYAN S. JOHNSON
2179 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $150,4001 0.209 $170,300
$150,400Totals 0.209 $170,300$19,900

206 12131640

L 2 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2180 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

HAI T. NGUYEN
HAI T. TRINH
2180 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $152,7001 0.298 $178,900
$152,700Totals 0.298 $178,900$26,200

206 12131720

L 1 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.298

2185 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

TROY EDGECOMB
ANN EDGECOMB
2185 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,200 $226,2001 0.298 $252,400

$226,200Totals 0.298 $252,400$26,200
206 12131650

L 1 B 21 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.298

2188 Linway Dr

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY MOE
2188 LINWAY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $122,9001 0.108 $130,800
$122,900Totals 0.108 $130,800$7,900

206 13561065

W 41 FT L 62 & E 5 FT L 63 TENNEYS ADD

0.108

310 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $115,4001 0.164 $126,600
$115,400Totals 0.164 $126,600$11,200

206 13561350

W 19.50 FT L 37 & PART L 39 TENNEYS ADD, BEG SE 
COR L 39, TH WLY 48.92 FT, TH NLY 66.01 FT, TH 
NELY 24.65 FT, TH NLY 18.36 FT, TH ELY 34.13 FT, 

0.164

315 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

MAURICIO FLORES
315 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $01 0.172 $11,500
$0Totals 0.172 $11,500$11,500

206 13561075

E 67.78 FT L 64 TENNEYS ADD

0.172

322 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK A. GLAZER
PO BOX 932
HIGHLAND PARK  IL 60035-0932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $76,7001 0.085 $83,000
$76,700Totals 0.085 $83,000$6,300

206 13561345

PART L 39 TENNEYS ADD BEG SW COR L 39, TH NLY 
105.92 FT, TH ELY 48.67 FT, TH SLY 18.36 FT, TH 
SWLY 24.65 FT, TH SLY 66.01 FT, TH WLY 29.75 FT 

0.085

323 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

ADAN A. RODRIGUEZ
LEIDA CALVILLO-RODRIGUEZ
9606 S COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-9621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $98,8001 0.087 $105,200
$98,800Totals 0.087 $105,200$6,400

206 13561340

PART OF L 41 TENNEYS ADD. BEG SE COR OF L 41 
TH WLY 38.5 FT NLY 76.4 FT TH NELY 15 FT NLY 20 
FT TO THE N LINE OF L 41 TH ELY 26.5 FT TO E LINE 

0.087

325 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

BARRY BOVEE
BECKY BOVEE
325 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $178,5001 0.100 $185,800
$178,500Totals 0.100 $185,800$7,300

206 13561335

PART OF L 41 TENNEYS ADD  BEG 38.5 FT W OF 
THE SE COR OF L 41 TH NLY 76.4 FT NELY 15 FT 
NLY 20 FT TO N LINE OF L 41 TH WLY 50 FT SLY 

0.100

329 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

FORWARD FOCUS PROPERTIES  LLC
10038 N BROOKDALE DR
MEQUON  WI 53092-5702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $01 0.179 $11,900

$0Totals 0.179 $11,900$11,900
206 13561080

W 20 FT L 64 & E 50.78 FT L 65 TENNEYS ADD

0.179

330 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK A. GLAZER
PO BOX 932
HIGHLAND PARK  IL 60035-0932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $58,5001 0.109 $66,200
$58,500Totals 0.109 $66,200$7,700

206 13561085

W 37 FT L 65 & E 6 FT L 66 TENNEYS ADD

0.109

336 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

NORRIS JOHNSON TRUST
1143 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $219,0001 0.272 $235,500
$219,000Totals 0.272 $235,500$16,500

206 13561330

L 43 & E 8 FT L 45 & W 6 FT L 41 TENNEYS ADD

0.278

339 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

RAMON RAFAEL R. SOTO
MARIA LIDIA GOMEZ
339 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $121,5001 0.114 $129,500
$121,500Totals 0.114 $129,500$8,000

206 13561090

W 45 FT OF E 51 FT L 66 TENNEYS ADD

0.114

340 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL C. JUAREZ
CRISTINA C. GUTIERREZ
1415 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $82,0001 0.106 $89,600
$82,000Totals 0.106 $89,600$7,600

206 13561095

W 36.78 FT L 66 & E 6 FT L 67 TENNEYS ADD

0.108

344 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $106,4001 0.100 $113,700
$106,400Totals 0.100 $113,700$7,300

206 13561325

W 41 FT OF E 49 FT L 45 TENNEYS ADD

0.099

345 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

WESEMANN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3711 W FOREST HILL AVE
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-8486

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $154,2001 0.194 $166,900
$154,200Totals 0.194 $166,900$12,700

206 13561101

W 76.86 FT OF E 82.86 FT L 67 TENNYS ADD

0.194

348 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

DEMUS ENTERPRISES  LLC
792 W BIG HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,200 $103,9001 0.099 $111,100

$103,900Totals 0.099 $111,100$7,200
206 13561320

W 41 FT OF E 90 FT L 45 TENNEYS ADD

0.100

349 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

JESSY J. BENNETT
349 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $92,1001 0.221 $106,300
$92,100Totals 0.221 $106,300$14,200

206 13561315

L 47 & W 10 FT L 45 TENNEYS ADD

0.224

355 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

VILIULFO VILLALBA DIAZ
1136 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $114,6001 0.111 $122,500
$114,600Totals 0.111 $122,500$7,900

206 13561106

E 40 FT L 68 & W 4 FT 11 INCHES L 67 TENNYS ADD

0.113

356 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

JUAN A. SANDOVAL
GENOVEVA SANDOVAL
356 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $139,3001 0.119 $147,700
$139,300Totals 0.119 $147,700$8,400

206 13561110

W 47.78 FT L 68 TENNEYS ADD

0.120

360 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

TERRY GEST
5030 STARKER AVE
MADISON  WI 53716-1924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $124,5001 0.108 $132,300
$124,500Totals 0.108 $132,300$7,800

206 13561250

E 44 FT OF S 65.83 FT OF L 49, AND W 42.6 FT OF N 
41.83 FT OF L 49, SUBJECT TO 8 FT R/W IN 
COMMON WITH W 38.5 FT OF S 64 FT OF L 49 

0.108

501 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $89,8001 0.222 $103,900
$89,800Totals 0.222 $103,900$14,100

206 13561115

L 69 TENNEYS ADD

0.221

506 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

CONNIE L. DIXON
MARILYN DIXON
506 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,300 $72,7001 0.056 $78,000
$72,700Totals 0.056 $78,000$5,300

206 13561245

W 38.5 FT OF S 64 FT L 49 TENNEYS ADD

0.058

507 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

CONNIE L. DIXON
MARILYN DIXON
506 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $79,9001 0.106 $87,500

$79,900Totals 0.106 $87,500$7,600
206 13561120

E 41.91 FT L 70 TENNEYS ADD

0.105

510 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $5,8001 0.092 $12,600
$5,800Totals 0.092 $12,600$6,800

206 13561240

E 38 FT L 51 TENNEYS ADD

0.093

511 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

CONNIE L. DIXON
MARILYN DIXON
506 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $103,6001 0.106 $111,200
$103,600Totals 0.106 $111,200$7,600

206 13561125

W 41.91 FT L 70 TENNEYS ADD

0.105

514 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $99,5001 0.107 $107,200
$99,500Totals 0.107 $107,200$7,700

206 13561235

W 44.5 FT L 51 TENNEYS ADD

0.109

515 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $133,3001 0.111 $141,300
$133,300Totals 0.111 $141,300$8,000

206 13561230

E 46 FT L 53 TENNEYS ADD

0.113

519 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

ASHLEY KOCH
519 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $80,7001 0.087 $87,100
$80,700Totals 0.087 $87,100$6,400

206 13561225

W 36.5 FT L 53 TENNEYS ADD

0.090

523 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $199,1001 0.198 $212,100
$199,100Totals 0.198 $212,100$13,000

206 13561220

L 55 TENNEYS ADD

0.203

527 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

OSCAR CAMARGO
527 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,200 $65,6001 0.099 $72,800

$65,600Totals 0.099 $72,800$7,200
206 13561215

E 1/2 L 57 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

535 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

TRINITY ORBIT  LLC
2031 S RIVERSIDE DR STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-2907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $01 0.099 $7,200
$0Totals 0.099 $7,200$7,200

206 13561210

W 1/2 L 57 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

541 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

TRINITY ORBIT  LLC 
2031 S RIVERSIDE DR STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-2907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $156,3001 0.105 $163,900
$156,300Totals 0.105 $163,900$7,600

206 13561205

E 1/2 L 59 TENNEY ADD

0.106

543 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

JONATHAN M. MOLAS MARTINEZ
2255 BOULDER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6720

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $94,9001 0.105 $102,500
$94,900Totals 0.105 $102,500$7,600

206 13561200

L 2 HAYWARDS SUB OF TENNEYS ADD

0.106

549 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

GE BEI
549 LOCUST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $102,7001 0.202 $115,900
$102,700Totals 0.202 $115,900$13,200

206 13561195

L 1 HAYWARDS SUB OF TENNEYS ADD

0.206

557 Locust St

Acres:Section: 35

ALMA R. ALDAMA COSTILLO
WILFRIDO ALDAMA DOMINQUEZ
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,200 $281,4001 0.661 $320,600
$281,400Totals 0.661 $320,600$39,200

206 23010390

L 125 & W 50 FT L 126 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.660

1715 N Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

DENNIS B & KELLI L EZDON REVOC
1715 N LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $193,7001 0.459 $220,200
$193,700Totals 0.459 $220,200$26,500

206 23020720

LOT 70 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1720 N Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JASON KEMPF
1720 N LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,300 $434,2001 0.794 $476,500

$434,200Totals 0.794 $476,500$42,300
206 23010381

L 124 & W 65 FT L 123 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.794

1725 N Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

NORBERT J. WICK
REBECCA G. WICK
1725 N LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $275,6001 0.505 $302,100
$275,600Totals 0.505 $302,100$26,500

206 23010290

LOT 62 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.505

1800 N Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

BRUCE T. HEINE
1800 N LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,500 $259,5001 0.755 $298,000
$259,500Totals 0.755 $298,000$38,500

206 23010501

L 112 & WLY 25 FT L 113 A  SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.757

1815 N Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

BRIAN K. JENSEN
1815 N LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3940

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $192,3001 0.397 $215,400
$192,300Totals 0.397 $215,400$23,100

206 23010300

L 2 CSM VOL 20 PGS 249-250

0.397

1816 N Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

RYAN R. STEUCK
1816 N LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.109 $0
$0Totals 1.109 $0$0

206 23020850

LOTS 79 & 80 A SUB OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE

1.109

1620 S Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,200 $222,5001 0.680 $259,700
$222,500Totals 0.680 $259,700$37,200

206 23020880

LOT 81 & S 50 FT LOT 82 A SUBD OF OUTLOTA 
MORGAN TERRACE

0.682

1625 S Lodge Dr

Acres:Section: 30

WALLACE PHELAN
LOUISE PHELAN
1625 S LODGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $161,4001 0.173 $179,300
$161,400Totals 0.173 $179,300$17,900

206 12410330

L 5 B 2 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.172

2460 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ANDREW R. ROCKMAN
2460 LOMA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $182,1001 0.159 $198,900

$182,100Totals 0.159 $198,900$16,800
206 12410335

L 1 B 3 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.159

2461 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL T. DANIELS
REBECCA M. DANIELS
2461 LOMA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.220 $100
$0Totals 0.220 $100$100

206 11340010

LOT 20 P & R ACRES

0.221

2505 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.260 $100
$0Totals 0.260 $100$100

206 11340110

LOT 10 P & R ACRES

0.260

2510 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.220 $100
$0Totals 0.220 $100$100

206 11340020

LOT 19 P & R ACRES

0.218

2515 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $202,0001 0.276 $224,600
$202,000Totals 0.276 $224,600$22,600

206 11340100

LOT 11 P & R ACRES

0.277

2520 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CYNTHIA L. MILLER
2520 LOMA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2572

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.220 $100
$0Totals 0.220 $100$100

206 11340030

LOT 18 P & R ACRES

0.221

2525 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $205,4001 0.264 $227,700
$205,400Totals 0.264 $227,700$22,300

206 11340090

LOT 12 P & R ACRES

0.264

2530 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CHRISTOPHER NICHOLSON
ROBERT P. KNOLL
2530 LOMA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2572

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$100 $04 0.210 $100

$0Totals 0.210 $100$100
206 11340040

LOT 17 P & R ACRES

0.210

2535 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.350 $100
$0Totals 0.350 $100$100

206 11340080

LOT 13 P & R ACRES

0.348

2540 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.330 $100
$0Totals 0.330 $100$100

206 11340050

LOT 16 P & R ACRES

0.332

2545 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $202,0001 0.422 $230,400
$202,000Totals 0.422 $230,400$28,400

206 11340070

LOT 14 P & R ACRES

0.422

2550 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

NATHAN A. ERICKSON
BOBBIE J. ERICKSON
2550 LOMA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2572

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.290 $100
$0Totals 0.290 $100$100

206 11340060

LOT 15 P & R ACRES

0.289

2555 Loma Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $84,9001 0.125 $94,000
$84,900Totals 0.125 $94,000$9,100

206 12511245

L 67 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.124

1702 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY L. ELLIOTT
RENA M. ELLIOTT
1619 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $100,2001 0.140 $110,100
$100,200Totals 0.140 $110,100$9,900

206 12511250

L 66 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.139

1705 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMANTHA F. FREDRICKS
1705 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $107,0001 0.121 $115,800

$107,000Totals 0.121 $115,800$8,800
206 12511240

L 68 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1706 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA L. MARKLEY
1706 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $89,8001 0.140 $99,700
$89,800Totals 0.140 $99,700$9,900

206 12511255

L 65 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.139

1709 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUANA K. GUILLEN
5155 JENKINS DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $97,0001 0.121 $105,800
$97,000Totals 0.121 $105,800$8,800

206 12511235

L 69 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1712 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES W. THOMPSON
1712 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $109,8001 0.140 $119,700
$109,800Totals 0.140 $119,700$9,900

206 12511260

L 64 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.139

1715 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN HANSEN
1715 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.121 $0
$0Totals 0.121 $0$0

206 12511230

L 70 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1716 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $98,8001 0.140 $108,700
$98,800Totals 0.140 $108,700$9,900

206 12511265

L 63 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.139

1719 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARCARIO LOPEZ
MARIA R. MONTEZ
1719 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $79,9001 0.121 $88,700
$79,900Totals 0.121 $88,700$8,800

206 12511225

L 71 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1720 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DENNIS AND CINDY PINGEL FAMILY
2740 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $108,9001 0.153 $119,500

$108,900Totals 0.153 $119,500$10,600
206 12511270

L 62 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.153

1725 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN J. LOPEZ
1725 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $117,4001 0.121 $126,200
$117,400Totals 0.121 $126,200$8,800

206 12511220

L 72 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1726 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARY TURNER
SANDRA TURNER
1726 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $88,2001 0.121 $97,000
$88,200Totals 0.121 $97,000$8,800

206 12511215

L 73 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1732 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBORAH K. POUNDS
1732 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $101,1001 0.121 $109,900
$101,100Totals 0.121 $109,900$8,800

206 12511210

L 74 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1736 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $87,8001 0.127 $96,900
$87,800Totals 0.127 $96,900$9,100

206 12511205

L 75 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.126

1742 Lombard Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERI ZIES
1742 LOMBARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,400 $284,8001 0.476 $375,200
$284,800Totals 0.476 $375,200$90,400

206 22080220

LOT 5 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.476

2500 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LARRY N & KAREN R ARFT REV TRU
2500 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$85,300 $248,6001 0.429 $333,900
$248,600Totals 0.429 $333,900$85,300

206 22080215

LOT 4 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.459

2510 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JODI E WITTE TRUST AGREEMENT
2510 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$69,300 $249,9001 0.418 $319,200

$249,900Totals 0.418 $319,200$69,300
206 22080515

LOT 14 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.419

2521 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LAURENCE L DURBEN REVOCABLE  
TR
2521 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,400 $317,2001 0.390 $397,600
$317,200Totals 0.390 $397,600$80,400

206 22080210

LOT 3 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.390

2524 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

AARON K. HALL
JENNA L. HALL
2524 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,300 $283,3001 0.429 $353,600
$283,300Totals 0.429 $353,600$70,300

206 22080520

LOT 15 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.430

2535 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES C. GOECKS
PATRICIA S. GOECKS
2535 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,400 $215,3001 0.390 $295,700
$215,300Totals 0.390 $295,700$80,400

206 22080205

LOT 2 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.390

2540 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MARK AND HEIDI SCHILDT FAMILY 
2540 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$75,700 $216,6001 0.485 $292,300
$216,600Totals 0.485 $292,300$75,700

206 22080525

LOT 16 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.486

2549 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL W. MARQUETTE
JESSICA LERVIK MARQUETTE
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$85,500 $299,7001 0.429 $385,200
$299,700Totals 0.429 $385,200$85,500

206 22080200

LOT 1 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.429

2550 Lori Ann Dr

Acres:Section: 20

STEPHEN R. KIEFER
KATHLEEN A. MURPHY
2550 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $124,8001 0.459 $155,000
$124,800Totals 0.459 $155,000$30,200

206 12430150

L 5 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

2115 Lovell Ave

Acres:Section: 24

SUZANNA C. GUZMAN
2115 LOVELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,200 $118,4001 0.459 $148,600

$118,400Totals 0.459 $148,600$30,200
206 12430140

LOT 4 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

2125 Lovell Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN S. SPENCER
2125 LOVELL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $229,6001 0.459 $259,800
$229,600Totals 0.459 $259,800$30,200

206 12430130

L 3 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.459

2135 Lovell Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ITSHIS  LLC
590 BETSY ROSS LN
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $161,3001 0.300 $188,500
$161,300Totals 0.300 $188,500$27,200

206 23080035

L 95 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.300

1934 Luety Pkwy

Acres:Section: 30

HAROLD HOLMES
JANE EHLERS
1934 LUETY PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-3828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $133,6001 0.300 $160,800
$133,600Totals 0.300 $160,800$27,200

206 23080030

L 96 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.300

1942 Luety Pkwy

Acres:Section: 30

BRIAN G. SNYDER
1437 E L T TOWNLINE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $184,7001 0.300 $211,900
$184,700Totals 0.300 $211,900$27,200

206 23080025

L 97 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.300

1952 Luety Pkwy

Acres:Section: 30

CHRISTOPHER J. HENLEY
LISA M. HENLEY
1952 LUETY PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-3828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $156,2001 0.300 $183,400
$156,200Totals 0.300 $183,400$27,200

206 23080020

L 98 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.300

1962 Luety Pkwy

Acres:Section: 30

M&M FOSTER  LLC
1718 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $170,9001 0.317 $199,300
$170,900Totals 0.317 $199,300$28,400

206 23080015

L 99 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.317

1972 Luety Pkwy

Acres:Section: 30

ROGER L. TALLEY
CATHERINE D. TALLEY
1972 LUETY PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-3828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1039 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$55,500 $168,3001 1.310 $223,800

$168,300Totals 1.310 $223,800$55,500
206 23080060

L 53 INDIAN BLUFFS

1.314

1981 Luety Pkwy

Acres:Section: 30

MARK J. DUTTER
1981 LUETY PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-3827

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $54,3002 0.123 $69,000
$54,300Totals 0.123 $69,000$14,700

206 12740670

L 1 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.123

1111 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

DIANE M. OVERBY
1111 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.121 $0
$0Totals 0.121 $0$0

206 12740565

UNPL TRIANGULAR PARCEL BD S BY LIBERTY, W BY 
MCKINLEY, NE BY MADISON RD BEING EXTREME 
SW PART OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12

0.121

1112 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

HILDA E. MILLHEAM
1427 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $107,5002 0.250 $137,400
$107,500Totals 0.250 $137,400$29,900

206 12740665

PART OF LOTS 2, 3, & 4 COTTINGHAMS ADD, BEG 15 
FT SLY OF SW COR L 4, TH ELY 130.6 FT, TH SLY 43 
FT, TH WLY 40 FT, TH SLY 103.7 FT, TH NWLY 127.28 

0.250

1121 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

BRUCE OLVER
BECKY OLVER
410 S WRIGHT ST
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-8748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,200 $241,2002 0.302 $277,400
$241,200Totals 0.302 $277,400$36,200

206 12740535

LOTS 14 & 15 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.302

1140 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,500 $48,8002 0.680 $130,300
$48,800Totals 0.680 $130,300$81,500

206 12740540

LOTS 8, 9, 10, 12 & 13 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.680

1150 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID W SNOW TRUST DTD NOV 6  
12974 WHITE SCHOOL RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $92,3001 0.113 $106,200
$92,300Totals 0.113 $106,200$13,900

206 12741055

PART L 32 MOSELEYS ADD COM 171.5 FT NWLY OF 
SE COR L 32 TH NELY 50 FT, TH NLY 77.76 FT, TH 
WLY 11.1 FT, TH SWLY 97.3 FT, TH SELY 60 FT TO 

0.113

1157 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL T. MEADE
MARY A. MEADE
2524 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $177,3002 0.165 $197,100

$177,300Totals 0.165 $197,100$19,800
206 12740550

L 11 B 1 LA FORGES ADD

0.165

1164 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTINE HUBER
1164 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $97,2002 0.104 $109,700
$97,200Totals 0.104 $109,700$12,500

206 12741050

PART OF LOTS 31 & 32 MOSELEYS ADD COM AT A 
POINT 234.5 FT NWLY OF SE COR L 32, TH NELY 
97.3 FT, TH WLY 40.02 FT NLY 29 FT, SWLY 89.7 FT, 

0.104

1165 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

EW HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 902
BELOIT  WI 53512-0902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $36,4001 0.150 $52,400
$36,400Totals 0.150 $52,400$16,000

206 12741045

L 1 LATHERS SUB BEING PART OF MOSELEYS ADD  
EX PART S OF LINE FROM SE COR TO SW COR

0.150

1171 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM D. CORFMAN
4687 W RUTLAND RD
BROOKLYN  WI 53521-9427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.260 $0
$0Totals 0.260 $0$0

206 12741035

L 2 & SELY 36 FT L 3 LATHERS SUB BEING PART OF 
MOSELEYS ADD, ALSO PART OF L 30 MOSELEYS 
ADD COM 161.57 FT ELY OF SW COR L 30, TH NLY 

0.318

1175 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

OVERFLOWING CUP TOTAL LIFE 
CEN
PO BOX 1075
DAVID FOGDERUD
BELOIT  WI 53512-1075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,700 $158,0002 0.448 $211,700
$158,000Totals 0.448 $211,700$53,700

206 12740436

COM SW COR L 14, TH ELY 263 FT TO SE COR L 20, 
TH NLY 25 FT, TH NWLY 158.5 FT TO A PT, TH SWLY 
119.73 FT, TH SWLY 18.15 FT, TH SWLY 18 FT, TH 

0.448

1180 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

ALIBI JAO  LLC
1743 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $168,1002 0.185 $190,300
$168,100Totals 0.185 $190,300$22,200

206 12741030

L 4 & NWLY 8 FT OF L 3 LATHERS SUB, ALSO PART 
OF L 30 MOSELEY'S ADD, COM 135.43 FT W & 68.98 
FT N OF THE SE CORNER SAID L 30, TH NWLY 21.22 

0.185

1181 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

TONY AND RHONDA PICCONE 
TRUST
2202 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.241 $0
$0Totals 0.241 $0$0

206 12741020

R/W ACROSS LOTS 28, 29, & 30 MOSELEYS ADD.

0.273

1195 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $218,2001 0.321 $238,600

$218,200Totals 0.321 $238,600$20,400
206 12741014

PART OF L 29 MOSELEYS ADD COM 152.50 FT SELY 
FROM NW COR L 29, TH SELY 50 FT, TH NELY 53.49 
FT TO PIPE, TH N 56 DEG 51 MIN W 219.15 FT TO S 

0.321

1201 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

TONY AND RHONDA PICCONE 
TRUST
2202 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,900 $28,9002 0.333 $68,800
$28,900Totals 0.333 $68,800$39,900

206 12741013

PART OF L 29 AND LOT 30 MOSELEYS, TOWN OF 
BELOIT, NOW CITY OF BELOIT ADD COM 96 FT SELY 
FROM NW COR L 29, TH SELY 56.5 FT, TH NELY 

0.333

1205 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JUSTIN T. FJALSTAD
5536 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$82,900 $168,2002 0.692 $251,100
$168,200Totals 0.692 $251,100$82,900

206 12741010

PART L 27 MOSELEYS ADD COM NE COR L 27, TH 
WLY 297 FT, TH SLY 28.8 FT, TH SELY 174.2 FT, TH 
NELY 69.02 FT, TH ELY 126.27 FT, TH NLY 103 FT TO 

0.692

1223 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

GARY O. SHOEMAKER
DIANE L. SHOEMAKER
14402 W STATE RD 81
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-8867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $101,6001 0.205 $119,300
$101,600Totals 0.205 $119,300$17,700

206 12740285

L 1 & E 54.07 FT L 30 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.210

1244 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

KIMBERLY L. HUBER
TEODOR A. CAFENGIU
1244 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4165

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$63,700 $83,4002 0.532 $147,100
$83,400Totals 0.532 $147,100$63,700

206 12740905

L 10 MOSELEYS ADD EX N 20 FT OF E 62.7 FT

0.532

1263 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

MAX F RYKOWSKI & ALVETTA L RYK
1907 YALE BRIDGE RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,300 $02 0.353 $42,300
$0Totals 0.353 $42,300$42,300

206 12740290

LOTS 31, 32 & 33 B 10 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.357

1268 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

DIANE A. RYAN
942 E WINDFIELD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,100 $138,4001 0.488 $173,500
$138,400Totals 0.488 $173,500$35,100

206 12740920

L 9 MOSELEYS ADD EX THE E 120 FT

0.488

1275 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

EVA HOFF
1275 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $42,4002 0.139 $59,100

$42,400Totals 0.139 $59,100$16,700
206 12740110

L 1 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.139

1286 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

MARCIA A. MURRAY
1200 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,400 $336,7002 0.588 $407,100
$336,700Totals 0.588 $407,100$70,400

206 12730010

L 8 MOSELEYS ADD EX THE E 214 FT

0.588

1309 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $102,8002 0.213 $128,300
$102,800Totals 0.213 $128,300$25,500

206 12730005

B 11 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.213

1314 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$116,700 $106,2002 0.974 $222,900
$106,200Totals 0.974 $222,900$116,700

206 12730210

L 7 MOSELEYS ADD EX THE E 219.7 FT

0.974

1315 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID K & CAROLE L EMMEL REV T
1349 FREDERICK ST UNIT B
BELOIT  WI 53511-4022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$64,400 $163,4002 0.538 $227,800
$163,400Totals 0.538 $227,800$64,400

206 12760890

L 2 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.538

1320 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JASON TURNER
MARCEE TURNER
1320 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4078

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$209,600 $490,3002 1.750 $699,900
$490,300Totals 1.750 $699,900$209,600

206 12760005

LOT 2 CSM VOL 20 PGS 381-383 EXCEPT PARCEL "A" 
OF POS REC 10/4/2016 AS DOC 2062587

1.750

1343 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA 1343  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,900 $150,8002 0.742 $239,700
$150,800Totals 0.742 $239,700$88,900

206 12760900

L 1 & E 98.5 FT OF L 7 & E  98 FT OF L 8 BLK 1 
HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.742

1344 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

EGGERS INVESTMENTS  LLC
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,800 $147,5001 0.478 $175,300

$147,500Totals 0.478 $175,300$27,800
206 12760910

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 203, 204 & 205

0.484

1360 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN J. PINNOW
CHERYL A. PINNOW
1360 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $104,6001 0.436 $129,800
$104,600Totals 0.436 $129,800$25,200

206 12760920

L 10  INC TRACT "B" EX TRACT "A" AS REC 02/08/07 
IN DOC #1779797 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.436

1364 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JULIA M. RYAN
1364 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,500 $02 0.279 $33,500
$0Totals 0.279 $33,500$33,500

206 12760015

L 2 CSM V 11 PGS 538 & 539

0.281

1391 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$325,200 $1,682,8002 2.715 $2,008,000
$1,682,800Totals 2.715 $2,008,000$325,200

206 12760020

LOT 4 CSM VOL 38 PGS 136, 137 & 138

2.715

1405 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 

AREC 41  LLC
DBA UHAUL STORAGE OF WEST 
BELO
2727 N CENTRAL AVE STE 500
PHOENIX  AZ 85004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,700 $223,0002 0.657 $301,700
$223,000Totals 0.657 $301,700$78,700

206 12760725

L 4 EXC S 60 FT OF E 195 FT BLK 2 & E 21 FT OF L 17 
HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.657

1408 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

THE MOUSE TAVERN  INC
1408 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $98,2001 0.350 $115,600
$98,200Totals 0.350 $115,600$17,400

206 12760730

S 62.38 FT OF L 3 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.364

1420 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

THE MOUSE TAVERN  INC
1408 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $117,2001 0.270 $132,900
$117,200Totals 0.270 $132,900$15,700

206 12760735

N 64.38 FT OF L 3 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.274

1426 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN C. STUCKEY
TINA STUCKEY
1426 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1044 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $180,3001 0.297 $197,400

$180,300Totals 0.297 $197,400$17,100
206 12760766

L 2 CSM VOL 21 PGS 276 & 277

0.305

1428 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES M. HAGY
333 LAS OLAS WAY APT 2309
FT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301-2388

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $94,6001 0.518 $113,100
$94,600Totals 0.518 $113,100$18,500

206 12760760

N 1/2 L 2 & L 19 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.528

1432 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JERRY L. BROCKMAN
ANNA M. BROCKMAN
1432 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $120,6001 0.308 $133,500
$120,600Totals 0.308 $133,500$12,900

206 12760755

L 1 & S 44 FT OF L 20 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.314

1436 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

YOHON CAMPFIELD
938 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $138,4001 0.463 $158,900
$138,400Totals 0.463 $158,900$20,500

206 12760750

L 20 EXC S 44 FT OF BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.472

1440 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

MANUEL A. JIMENEZ
1440 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$215,000 $896,0002 1.795 $1,111,000
$896,000Totals 1.795 $1,111,000$215,000

206 12760050

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 182-184

1.795

1443 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE A 
DELAWA
45 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,200 $90,8002 0.494 $150,000
$90,800Totals 0.494 $150,000$59,200

206 12760086

LOTS 1 & 2 WEIRICKS NORTHWEST ADD

0.494

1447 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$86,000 $125,2002 0.718 $211,200
$125,200Totals 0.718 $211,200$86,000

206 12760090

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 51

0.718

1451 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

ROLLETTE OIL CO  INC
1333 EXCALIBUR DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$144,900 $02 1.210 $144,900

$0Totals 1.210 $144,900$144,900
206 12770850

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 170, 171 & 172

1.211

1500 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 

PREMIER OIL HOLDINGS  LLC
15455 CONWAY RD STE 205
CHESTERFIELD  MO 63017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $02 0.463 $33,200
$0Totals 0.463 $33,200$33,200

206 12770010

PART OF OUTLOT 27-1 ASSESSORS PLAT TOWN OF 
BELOIT DAF, COM AT THE NELY COR L 9 POFFS 
SUN VALLEY, TH SLY 155 FT, TH WLY 63.12 FT, TH 

0.555

1503 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

ROLLETTE OIL CO  INC
1333 EXCALIBUR DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,600 $02 0.448 $53,600
$0Totals 0.448 $53,600$53,600

206 12770006

LOTS 9 & 10 POFFS SUN VALLEY & PARCEL 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEG AT SE CORNER OF 
SAID L 10, SAID POINT BEING POB,THENCE S 33 FT 

0.568

1509 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

ROLLETTE OIL CO  INC
1333 EXCALIBUR DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$152,700 $334,3002 1.275 $487,000
$334,300Totals 1.275 $487,000$152,700

206 12770900

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 170, 171 & 172

1.275

1520 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 

TRUSTEE OF KALLIOPI ALECTO LLC
2406 HALINA DR
GLENVIEW  IL 60026-1196

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$228,400 $2,414,5002 1.907 $2,642,900
$2,414,500Totals 1.907 $2,642,900$228,400

206 12770030

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 56, 57, 58 & 59

1.907

1531 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SS 1531 S MADISON ROAD  LLC
1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
NEW YORK  NY 10105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,800 $231,6002 0.566 $299,400
$231,600Totals 0.566 $299,400$67,800

206 12770042

LOT 1 &  2 CSM VOL 16 PGS 295 & 296

0.566

1567 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

DITA'S  INC
1567 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,200 $189,9002 0.678 $271,100
$189,900Totals 0.678 $271,100$81,200

206 12770050

L 4 & SELY 50 FT L 3 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.678

1575 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

BOURIL INVESTMENTS  LLC
778 E AZALEA TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-1604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,800 $78,4002 0.424 $129,200

$78,400Totals 0.424 $129,200$50,800
206 12771060

L 26 MCKEARNS 2ND ADDITION & NWLY 15 FT OF 
OL 2 WESTSIDE POND SUB AS REC IN PLAT OF  
SURVEY 03/27/07 DOC #1784373

0.424

1610 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT C. FENWICK
1610 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.235 $0
$0Totals 1.235 $0$0

206 12770065

LOTS 1 & 2 & NWLY 50 FT OF L 3 POFFS SUN 
VALLEY

1.235

1611 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $195,6001 0.558 $227,500
$195,600Totals 0.558 $227,500$31,900

206 12771070

L 25 MCKEARNS 2ND ADDITION & OUTLOT 1 
WESTSIDE POND SUB

0.559

1622 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH J. GREEN
NORMA L. GREEN
1622 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$206,600 $02 1.725 $206,600
$0Totals 1.725 $206,600$206,600

206 12780045

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 126-128

1.722

1713 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFERY B ADLEMAN  AS TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 598
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0598

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$253,000 $182,7002 4.224 $435,700
$182,700Totals 4.224 $435,700$253,000

206 12780051

Part of Lot 2, CSM Vol. 16 p.110-111 described as follows
Beginning at the southwest corner of lot 169, Poff's Fourth 
Sun Valley, thence N 89 deg 26' 40" W 191.00 ft; thence S 

4.224

1715 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

WISCONSIN GROUP  LLC
1027 MORAGA DR
LOS ANGELES  CA 90049-1620

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$99,500 $325,8002 0.831 $425,300
$325,800Totals 0.831 $425,300$99,500

206 12780060

LOT 2 CSM VOL 26 PGS 126-128

0.831

1725 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFERY B ADLEMAN  AS TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 598
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0598

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$178,600 $482,1002 2.982 $660,700
$482,100Totals 2.982 $660,700$178,600

206 12780050

LOT 4 CSM VOL 29 PGS 83-86

2.982

1731 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

RILEY CAPITAL 3  LLC
4116 RUGER AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$84,600 $102,7002 0.706 $187,300

$102,700Totals 0.706 $187,300$84,600
206 12771100

LOTS 1 & 2 MCKEARNS 2ND ADDITION

0.706

1776 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

KATHRYN R. VIVIAN
2002 HIGHVIEW CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$164,700 $648,6002 1.375 $813,300
$648,600Totals 1.375 $813,300$164,700

206 12780070

L 2 CSM V 11 PGS 582-583

1.375

1795 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 27

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$101,100 $311,0002 0.844 $412,100
$311,000Totals 0.844 $412,100$101,100

206 12810001

LOT 2 CSM VOL 23 PGS 52-54

0.844

1800 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

STATELINE VETERINARY HOSPITAL
PO BOX 100
CLINTON  WI 53525-0100

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $235,8001 0.579 $265,500
$235,800Totals 0.579 $265,500$29,700

206 12810005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 23 PGS 52-54

0.578

1804 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

THOMAS HARTUNG
1804 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $131,8001 0.369 $152,100
$131,800Totals 0.369 $152,100$20,300

206 12810300

PT OUTLOT 3 SEC 28 74FT FRONT, 250FT DEEP 
KNOWN AS LOT 2 SEC 28-1-12 .42A

0.369

1812 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

DENISE R. HOWARD
1812 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $98,4001 0.498 $125,100
$98,400Totals 0.498 $125,100$26,700

206 12810305

PT OUTLOT 3 SEC 28 100 FT FRONT, 250 FT DEEP 
KNOWN AS LOT 3 SEC 28-1-12 .57A

0.499

1822 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

THOMAS H. SWEZEY
MARY M. SWEZEY
2450 S CLOVER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-8437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100,100 $02 0.836 $100,100
$0Totals 0.836 $100,100$100,100

206 12810250

L 2 CSM V 8 PG 284 & 285

0.834

1840 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

BELOIT HEALTH SYSTEMS  INC
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$155,000 $367,2002 1.294 $522,200

$367,200Totals 1.294 $522,200$155,000
206 12810200

L 1 CSM V 8 PGS 284-285

1.294

1850 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

MUKESHBHAI V. PATEL
HINABAHEN M. PATEL
1850 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,043,500 $12,127,3002 17.059 $14,170,800
$12,127,300Totals 17.059 $14,170,800$2,043,500

206 12810060

LOT 1 CSM VOL 29 PGS 83-86

17.059

1877 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

WOODMANS FOOD MARKETS  INC
2631 LIBERTY LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-0319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $04 19.710 $6,500
$0Totals 19.710 $6,500$6,500

206 12810500

N 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF NE 1/4 SEC 28 T1N R12E 
AKA N 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF OL 18.2 ASSESSORS 
PLAT TOWN OF BELOIT.

17.728

1920 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 28

PAUL B. SUNDE
5067 WICKERT DR
WEST BEND  WI 53095-9235

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,000 $04 9.200 $3,000
$5,300 $05M 10.450 $5,300

$0Totals 19.650 $8,300$8,300

206 12141700

LOT 1 CSM 914859 V 9 PGS 85 & 86

18.901

2000 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 21

STEPHEN M. DILLARD
TINA L. DILLARD
PO BOX 597
BELOIT  WI 53512-0597

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $193,5001 0.895 $225,700
$193,500Totals 0.895 $225,700$32,200

206 12141900

PT OUTLOT 15, COM 344.45 FT S & 283.58 FT E OF 
NW COR SW 1/4 SE 1/4, TH ELY 400 FT, TH SLY 43 
DEG 29 MIN E 134.65 FT, TH WLY 492.37 FT, TH NLY 

0.899

2056 Madison Rd

Acres:Section: 21

WADE W. WILLIAMS
LAURA I. WILLIAMS
2056 S MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,200 $316,9002 3.006 $407,100
$316,900Totals 3.006 $407,100$90,200

206 13640210

LOTS 6 & 7 STRASBURGS SUB, ALSO UNPL LAND 
COM NW COR L 7 STRASBURGS SUB, TH N 67 DEG 
30 MIN W 424.5 FT M/L TO SLY CURVED R/W LN OF C 

3.006

1409 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$103,500 $311,6002 3.451 $415,100
$311,600Totals 3.451 $415,100$103,500

206 13640227

COM SE COR L 1 STRASBURGS SUB, TH WLY TO SW 
COR L 5, TH NELY 437 FT TO TURTLE CRK, TH NELY 
277.8 FT M/L ALONG SLY BANK CRK, TH SLY 637.7 

3.451

1431 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $129,2001 0.151 $139,900

$129,200Totals 0.151 $139,900$10,700
206 13640240

L 20 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.151

1503 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFERY KARLZON ET AL
1503 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6453

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $111,2001 0.224 $121,000
$111,200Totals 0.224 $121,000$9,800

206 13640158

L 1 CSM V 10 PAGES 90 & 91

0.224

1506 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

NANCY CAREY
1506 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6454

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $105,3001 0.294 $118,000
$105,300Totals 0.294 $118,000$12,700

206 13640160

L 2 CSM V 10 PAGES 90 & 91 NW COR L 7 GRAVES 
ADD, TH WLY 213.98 FT, TH S 240.77 FT, TH E 159.56 
FT, TH NLY 196.18 FT TO POB

0.295

1512 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

MARK A. COMBS
KIMBERLY COMBS
1512 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6454

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $64,7001 0.152 $75,400
$64,700Totals 0.152 $75,400$10,700

206 13640245

L 17 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1513 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $114,7001 0.152 $125,400
$114,700Totals 0.152 $125,400$10,700

206 13640250

L 16 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1517 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

DEBRA K. KERWIN
4333 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $155,9001 0.393 $173,000
$155,900Totals 0.393 $173,000$17,100

206 13640163

L 3 CSM V 10 PAGES 90 & 91

0.394

1518 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH L. FORD SR
SYLVIA FORD
1518 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6454

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $88,8001 0.152 $99,500
$88,800Totals 0.152 $99,500$10,700

206 13640255

L 13 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1523 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

PATRICK W CATHERINE A 
HENDERSO
7741 E ROCKTON RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9793

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $186,1001 0.288 $200,100

$186,100Totals 0.288 $200,100$14,000
206 13640165

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 7 GRAVES ADD, TH 
NWLY 66 FT, TH SWLY 196.18 FT, TH ELY 67.3 FT, TH 
NELY TO POB

0.285

1524 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

TYLER S. FARALLI
1524 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $106,3001 0.303 $120,300
$106,300Totals 0.303 $120,300$14,000

206 13640260

L 11 & 12 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.303

1529 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL D. SMITH
1529 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6453

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $107,8001 0.261 $121,700
$107,800Totals 0.261 $121,700$13,900

206 13640170

L 7 GRAVES ADD

0.261

1530 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTIAN BARTLETT
1530 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6454

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $96,9001 0.152 $107,600
$96,900Totals 0.152 $107,600$10,700

206 13640265

L 9 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1603 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

LLOYD A. FULCER
10170 DICKENSON RD
WINNEBAGO  IL 61088

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $113,4001 0.238 $126,800
$113,400Totals 0.238 $126,800$13,400

206 13640175

L 6 GRAVES ADD

0.237

1606 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL R. BARTLETT
CAROLINA BARTLETT
1606 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $144,9001 0.147 $155,400
$144,900Totals 0.147 $155,400$10,500

206 13640270

L 8 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.147

1607 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

LESLHI SAMANTHA ALEMAN 
MARQUEZ
6 NEW BERM CT
MADISON  WI 53719-2215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $124,6001 0.214 $137,300
$124,600Totals 0.214 $137,300$12,700

206 13640180

L 5 GRAVES ADD

0.214

1610 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

MATHEW R. GOODWIN
1610 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $165,2001 0.152 $175,900

$165,200Totals 0.152 $175,900$10,700
206 13640275

L 5 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1615 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

CLINTON J. SQUIRES
1615 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $129,4001 0.189 $141,300
$129,400Totals 0.189 $141,300$11,900

206 13640185

L 4 GRAVES ADD

0.190

1616 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

PAUL B. KNUEPPEL
1616 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $127,6001 0.152 $138,300
$127,600Totals 0.152 $138,300$10,700

206 13640280

L 4 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1623 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

TERRI L. TERRILL
1623 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $121,2001 0.165 $132,400
$121,200Totals 0.165 $132,400$11,200

206 13640190

L 3 GRAVES ADD

0.166

1626 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

RAYMOND W. BURTNESS
1626 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $100,3001 0.202 $113,700
$100,300Totals 0.202 $113,700$13,400

206 13640285

L 1 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.202

1629 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT ANDERSON
1629 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $82,9001 0.142 $93,300
$82,900Totals 0.142 $93,300$10,400

206 13640195

L 2 GRAVES ADD

0.142

1632 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

MARY A. IRWIN
THERESA A. SMITH
1632 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.122 $9,700
$0Totals 0.122 $9,700$9,700

206 13640199

PART L 1 GRAVES ADD, COM AT THE SW COR L 1, 
TH ELY 71.97 FT, TH NELY 69.34 FT, TH NWLY 68.82 
FT, TH SLY 86 FT TO THE P O B

0.123

1636 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL LARSEN
ROBERT LARSEN
528 EASTERN AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $190,4001 0.247 $205,300

$190,400Totals 0.247 $205,300$14,900
206 13640411

L 1 CSM VOL 27 PGS 69-70

0.248

1705 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

SHASTA R. KNIGHT
PAUL M. DIONYSIUS
1705 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$800 $01 0.233 $800
$0Totals 0.233 $800$800

206 13640201

L 1 GRAVES ADD, EXCEPT COM AT THE SW COR L 1
TH ELY 71.97 FT, TH NELY 69.34 FT, TH NWLY 68.82 
FT, TH SLY 86 FT TO THE P O B

0.233

1706 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

ERIC J. LAUFER
1706 MANCHESTER ST
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $185,2001 0.182 $196,900
$185,200Totals 0.182 $196,900$11,700

206 13640410

LOT 2 CSM VOL 27 PGS 69-70

0.182

1715 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

JULIE SHAW
1715 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $228,4001 1.689 $258,800
$228,400Totals 1.689 $258,800$30,400

206 13640400

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM V 18 PGS 29 & 30

1.689

1731 Manchester St

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFREY D & DEBORAH A DAVIS RE
1731 MANCHESTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6457

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $205,3001 0.203 $226,600
$205,300Totals 0.203 $226,600$21,300

206 21850640

LOT 8 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.203

2120 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

FRANCISCO J. ORBEZO
MARIA DEL CARMEN ORBEZO
2120 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $219,4001 0.263 $243,600
$219,400Totals 0.263 $243,600$24,200

206 21850775

LOT 35 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.263

2125 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JAMES M. GIBSON
2125 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $228,7001 0.201 $248,700
$228,700Totals 0.201 $248,700$20,000

206 21850635

LOT 7 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2130 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

WILLIAM P. MUHAMMAD
2130 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $281,5001 0.201 $301,000

$281,500Totals 0.201 $301,000$19,500
206 21850780

LOT 36 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2135 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

AURORA PULEO
2135 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $224,9001 0.217 $245,600
$224,900Totals 0.217 $245,600$20,700

206 21850630

LOT 6 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.217

2140 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ELLEN M. MICKELSON
2140 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $245,6001 0.201 $265,100
$245,600Totals 0.201 $265,100$19,500

206 21850785

LOT 37 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2145 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

RANAE M. WALKER
2145 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $211,0001 0.217 $231,700
$211,000Totals 0.217 $231,700$20,700

206 21850625

LOT 5 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.217

2150 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA A. GRADY
2150 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $278,9001 0.201 $298,400
$278,900Totals 0.201 $298,400$19,500

206 21850790

LOT 38 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2155 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

GEORGE JOSEPH VELLELLA III
2155 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $261,4001 0.216 $282,100
$261,400Totals 0.216 $282,100$20,700

206 21850620

LOT 4 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.216

2160 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MEI TJOE KWAN
ANDRIYANTO ANDRIYANTO
2160 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $277,0001 0.201 $296,500
$277,000Totals 0.201 $296,500$19,500

206 21850795

LOT 39 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2165 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

NICHOLAS A. ARENSON
SHEILA M. ARENSON
2165 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $244,2001 0.216 $264,800

$244,200Totals 0.216 $264,800$20,600
206 21850615

LOT 3 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.216

2170 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

WILLIAM W. JESTER
2170 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $150,4001 0.201 $169,900
$150,400Totals 0.201 $169,900$19,500

206 21850800

LOT 40 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2175 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

EDWARD MONTALVO
2175 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $212,7001 0.216 $233,300
$212,700Totals 0.216 $233,300$20,600

206 21850610

LOT 2 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.216

2180 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

CHESTER A. BALL III
LILLIE M. BALL
2180 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $233,9001 0.201 $253,400
$233,900Totals 0.201 $253,400$19,500

206 21850805

LOT 41 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2185 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JEFFREY L. DOVENMUEHLE
VICKIE I. DOVENMUEHLE
2185 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $235,9001 0.232 $258,000
$235,900Totals 0.232 $258,000$22,100

206 21850605

LOT 1 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.233

2190 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ANTONIO ARMENTA
BEATRIZ ARMENTA
2190 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7026

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $248,5001 0.281 $273,800
$248,500Totals 0.281 $273,800$25,300

206 21850810

LOT 42 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.281

2195 Mandi Ln

Acres:Section: 18

NICOLE L. KASCH
2195 MANDI LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7027

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $172,5001 0.221 $193,600
$172,500Totals 0.221 $193,600$21,100

206 21980615

L 2 B 10 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.220

2407 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARGARET A. JOHNSON
7920 GATHINGS DR
FORT WAYNE  IN 46816-2762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $180,1001 0.264 $203,400

$180,100Totals 0.264 $203,400$23,300
206 21980619

L 1 B 10 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.266

2413 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS C. FALK
PAULA J. FALK
11936 W STATE RD 81
BELOIT  WI 53511-8048

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $177,1001 0.303 $202,100
$177,100Totals 0.303 $202,100$25,000

206 21980611

L 6 B 9 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.303

2414 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY CULLEN
KRISTINE CULLEN
2414 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $223,6001 0.345 $251,200
$223,600Totals 0.345 $251,200$27,600

206 21980610

L 26 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2418 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ALEXANDER D. MUESER
2418 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $196,6001 0.455 $225,000
$196,600Totals 0.455 $225,000$28,400

206 21980620

L 34 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.456

2419 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ADAM L. KRUTZA
2419 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $170,4001 0.345 $198,000
$170,400Totals 0.345 $198,000$27,600

206 21980600

L 27 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2424 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PAULINO AGUIRRE
CECILIA AGUIRRE
2424 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $202,5001 0.428 $230,700
$202,500Totals 0.428 $230,700$28,200

206 21980630

L 33 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.428

2425 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

FRITZ E. OLDENBURG
RHONDA S. OLDENBURG
2425 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $162,6001 0.345 $190,200
$162,600Totals 0.345 $190,200$27,600

206 21980590

L 28 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2432 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

AMANDA J. SCHULTZ
2432 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $230,5001 0.401 $258,600

$230,500Totals 0.401 $258,600$28,100
206 21980640

L 32 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.400

2433 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMIE J. STANEK
SHERI A. STANEK
2433 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $216,2001 0.372 $244,100
$216,200Totals 0.372 $244,100$27,900

206 21980650

L 31 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.373

2441 Manor Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN J. OSLAND
2441 MANOR DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$218,300 $946,8002 1.822 $1,165,100
$946,800Totals 1.822 $1,165,100$218,300

206 12620436

L 1 CSM VOL 2 PAGES 249, 250, & 251, EXCEPT THAT 
PART DEDICATED TO MAPLE AVE AND FOURTH ST, 
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT 1721708

1.822

101 Maple Ave

Acres:Section: 26

AGATE & LOCK PROPERTIES  LLC
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$97,300 $55,0002 0.812 $152,300
$55,000Totals 0.812 $152,300$97,300

206 12620438

LOT 2 CSM VOL 12 PGS 603-604 EXCEPT THAT PART 
DEDICATED TO MAPLE AVE AND FOURTH ST, 
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT 2085443

0.812

145 Maple Ave

Acres:Section: 26

AGATE & LOCK PROPERTIES  LLC
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.234 $0
$0Totals 4.234 $0$0

206 12620045

LOT 1 CSM VOL 41 PGS 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9

4.234

202 Maple Ave

Acres:Section: 26

STATELINE BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS  
202 MAPLE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.968 $0
$0Totals 0.968 $0$0

206 12620100

LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12  B 2 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.968

249 Maple Ave

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $41,8002 0.523 $57,500
$41,800Totals 0.523 $57,500$15,700

206 13640046

L 8 MARINOFFS ADD ALSO COM NW COR L 8 TH SLY 
ALONG W LE L 8 79.4 FT, TH WLY 80 FT TH NLY 40 
FT M/L TO TURTLE CRK, TH NELY ALONG SO BANK 

0.523

1341 Marinoff Dr

Acres:Section: 36

CURTIS W. BRANNON
2108 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $82,3001 0.174 $93,500

$82,300Totals 0.174 $93,500$11,200
206 12511620

L 103 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.174

1757 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN MCDONALD
1757 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $66,0001 0.138 $75,500
$66,000Totals 0.138 $75,500$9,500

206 12511615

L 104 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1761 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

JOANN K. LOBONO
1761 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $76,9001 0.138 $86,400
$76,900Totals 0.138 $86,400$9,500

206 12511610

L 105 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1767 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE R. MORENO
GERARDO SANCHEZ
1421 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $96,9001 0.138 $106,400
$96,900Totals 0.138 $106,400$9,500

206 12511605

L 106 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1771 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

BETTY J. SHEAR
1771 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $100,8001 0.138 $110,300
$100,800Totals 0.138 $110,300$9,500

206 12511600

L 107 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1779 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

CODY SANDERSON
1779 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $311,6001 0.476 $328,800
$311,600Totals 0.476 $328,800$17,200

206 12511350

LOT 1 CSM VOL 25 PGS 213-214

0.475

1780 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD J. EGGERS
1780 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $78,7001 0.129 $87,700
$78,700Totals 0.129 $87,700$9,000

206 12511595

L 108 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.129

1783 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $108,7001 0.129 $117,700

$108,700Totals 0.129 $117,700$9,000
206 12511590

L 109 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.129

1789 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

GABRIELA GARCIA DOMINGUEZ
FERNANDO RUIZ
2120 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $89,7001 0.138 $99,200
$89,700Totals 0.138 $99,200$9,500

206 12511585

L 110 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1791 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

JUDY L. WILSON
1791 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $89,5001 0.138 $99,000
$89,500Totals 0.138 $99,000$9,500

206 12511580

L 111 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.138

1793 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY D. RHOADES
1793 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $84,9001 0.155 $94,900
$84,900Totals 0.155 $94,900$10,000

206 12512130

L 5 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.155

1861 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

JORGE JURANO
JULIA GARCIA
1861 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $95,0001 0.155 $105,000
$95,000Totals 0.155 $105,000$10,000

206 12512175

L 4 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.155

1865 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL L. LINNER
1865 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $89,0001 0.172 $99,600
$89,000Totals 0.172 $99,600$10,600

206 12512060

L 64 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.172

1868 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

DEL-CALF INVESTMENTS  LLC
717 S KEMP RD
AVALON  WI 53505-9515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $117,0001 0.155 $127,000
$117,000Totals 0.155 $127,000$10,000

206 12512170

L 3 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.155

1871 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

RAMIRO ZAMORA
1871 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $113,6001 0.172 $124,200

$113,600Totals 0.172 $124,200$10,600
206 12512065

L 65 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.172

1874 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

SHENITA MONROE
1874 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $86,7001 0.139 $95,900
$86,700Totals 0.139 $95,900$9,200

206 12512165

L 2 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.139

1875 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ
823 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $135,6001 0.172 $146,200
$135,600Totals 0.172 $146,200$10,600

206 12512070

L 66 TILTONS SEC SUB OF B 12 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.172

1878 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

EVERARDO MONTERO
1878 MARION CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-3743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $106,5001 0.139 $115,700
$106,500Totals 0.139 $115,700$9,200

206 12512160

L 1 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.139

1879 Marion Ct

Acres:Section: 25

BC2  LLC
1206 BLAINE ST
EDGERTON  WI 53534-1210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $71,6001 0.129 $83,700
$71,600Totals 0.129 $83,700$12,100

206 13480620

W 97.67 FT L 11 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.129

1009 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS M. HIRSCHFIELD
1009 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $01 0.197 $13,900
$0Totals 0.197 $13,900$13,900

206 13480615

L 10 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.198

1017 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

EDUARDO C. CASIQUE
MARIA CASIQUE
1014 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $146,6001 0.388 $169,800
$146,600Totals 0.388 $169,800$23,200

206 13480610

L 8 & 9 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.389

1021 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID P. ALLEN
ERIN M. ALLEN
1021 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,400 $167,7002 0.466 $193,100

$167,700Totals 0.466 $193,100$25,400
206 13480666

LOTS 19, 20 & 21 B 3 MCGAVOCKS HEIGHTS

0.466

1028 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY J. SANDMIRE
THE LAST LAP  INC
1220 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $195,5001 0.154 $207,800
$195,500Totals 0.154 $207,800$12,300

206 13480600

L 7 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.154

1031 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

SERJIO MIRANDA
1031 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.154 $12,300
$0Totals 0.154 $12,300$12,300

206 13480595

L 6 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.154

1037 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

NMJ HOLDINGS  LLC
40622 119TH ST
GENOA CITY  WI 53128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $33,1002 0.124 $39,900
$33,100Totals 0.124 $39,900$6,800

206 13480675

E 107.73 FT L 22 B 3 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.124

1038 Mary St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRIS PINSON
1121 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $112,7001 0.178 $130,600
$112,700Totals 0.178 $130,600$17,900

206 12781325

L 83 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.177

1707 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

LEONZO J. MELENDREZ
GONZALO MELENDREZ
1707 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $117,5001 0.176 $135,300
$117,500Totals 0.176 $135,300$17,800

206 12781220

L 62 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.176

1708 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

KURTIS P. REILLY
1708 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $131,2001 0.233 $152,900
$131,200Totals 0.233 $152,900$21,700

206 12781455

L 82 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1715 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

VIRGINIA NORIA
1715 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $157,3001 0.233 $179,000

$157,300Totals 0.233 $179,000$21,700
206 12781225

L 63 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1716 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIA G. MARTINEZ AVENDANO
1716 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $176,0001 0.233 $197,700
$176,000Totals 0.233 $197,700$21,700

206 12781230

L 64 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1722 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

BRANDON OLIN
1722 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.233 $0
$0Totals 0.233 $0$0

206 12781450

L 81 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1723 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE 5TH FLOOR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $111,8001 0.233 $133,500
$111,800Totals 0.233 $133,500$21,700

206 12781235

L 65 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1730 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

LESLIE ROANHOUSE
1730 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $139,1001 0.233 $160,800
$139,100Totals 0.233 $160,800$21,700

206 12781445

L 80 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1731 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

CODY A. MONYELLE
1731 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $115,9001 0.233 $137,600
$115,900Totals 0.233 $137,600$21,700

206 12781240

L 66 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1738 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

CLAYTON L. TILLETT
1738 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $140,5001 0.233 $162,200
$140,500Totals 0.233 $162,200$21,700

206 12781440

L 79 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1739 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

DILLON M. WILLIAMS
KAREN G. AYALA
1739 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $191,3001 0.233 $213,000

$191,300Totals 0.233 $213,000$21,700
206 12781245

S 77.6 FT L 67 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.232

1746 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID ERICKSON
CHRISTINE ERICKSON
1746 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $113,7001 0.233 $135,400
$113,700Totals 0.233 $135,400$21,700

206 12781435

L 78 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1747 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID A. PORTLOCK
1747 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $126,8001 0.233 $148,500
$126,800Totals 0.233 $148,500$21,700

206 12781250

L 68 & N .4 FT L 67 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.234

1754 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID P. MULLVAIN
DEBORAH K. MULLVAIN
1754 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $141,9001 0.233 $163,600
$141,900Totals 0.233 $163,600$21,700

206 12781430

L 77 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1755 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

CONSTANCE MATUSIAK REVOCABLE 
T
C/O CONSTANCE J. MATUSIAK
1755 MARY ST
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $124,1001 0.233 $145,800
$124,100Totals 0.233 $145,800$21,700

206 12781255

L 69 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1762 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMIE CAMPBELL
SUSAN CAMPBELL
1762 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $147,9001 0.233 $169,600
$147,900Totals 0.233 $169,600$21,700

206 12781425

L 76 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1763 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

TINA M. PARRISH
1763 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $184,7001 0.233 $206,400
$184,700Totals 0.233 $206,400$21,700

206 12781260

L 70 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1806 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

RONNIE TANNER
JAMIE TANNER
1806 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $111,0001 0.233 $132,700

$111,000Totals 0.233 $132,700$21,700
206 12781420

L 75 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1807 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES M. STEVENS
ANTONIA R. STEVENS
1807 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $124,7001 0.233 $146,400
$124,700Totals 0.233 $146,400$21,700

206 12781265

L 71 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1814 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

WNR PROPERTIES  LLC
575 SPENCER DR
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $142,0001 0.233 $163,700
$142,000Totals 0.233 $163,700$21,700

206 12781415

L 74 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1815 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

ALBERT HANSEN
KATHY HANSEN
1815 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $133,5001 0.233 $155,200
$133,500Totals 0.233 $155,200$21,700

206 12781410

L 73 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1821 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

JESSIE J. TANNER
1821 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $121,4001 0.233 $143,100
$121,400Totals 0.233 $143,100$21,700

206 12781270

L 72 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.233

1822 Mary St

Acres:Section: 27

BILLY W. LAGRANGE
NANETTE C. LAGRANGE
1822 MARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,700 $337,4002 0.348 $379,100
$337,400Totals 0.348 $379,100$41,700

206 21970710

L 7 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.348

1921 Mason Rd

Acres:Section: 19

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $219,1001 0.318 $245,000
$219,100Totals 0.318 $245,000$25,900

206 21970730

L 10 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.318

1951 Mason Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL J. WOODRUFF
1951 MASON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$123,600 $708,1002 1.032 $831,700

$708,100Totals 1.032 $831,700$123,600
206 21970200

L 1 C S M VOL 13 PAGES 184 - 185

1.030

2000 Mason Rd

Acres:Section: 19

R J ADAMS PROPERTIES  LLC
2000 MASON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $242,9001 2.387 $280,300
$242,900Totals 2.387 $280,300$37,400

206 13311030

O L 33-35 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT, 
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

2.264

905 Masters St

Acres:Section: 33

ROGER D. BRADLEY III
905 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $263,3001 2.388 $300,700
$263,300Totals 2.388 $300,700$37,400

206 13311035

OUTLOT 33-36 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

2.388

935 Masters St

Acres:Section: 33

TIMOTHY S. BENSKIN ET AL
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $333,4001 2.388 $370,800
$333,400Totals 2.388 $370,800$37,400

206 13311040

OUTLOT 33-37 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

2.263

965 Masters St

Acres:Section: 33

DENNIS CROSBY
ANGELA DILLER J. CROSBY
965 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $01 2.390 $14,000
$0Totals 2.390 $14,000$14,000

206 13311045

OUTLOT 33-38 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

2.262

995 Masters St

Acres:Section: 33

VERNON M. PRICE
KATHRYN A. PRICE
1005 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,400 $301,6001 2.390 $339,000
$301,600Totals 2.390 $339,000$37,400

206 13311050

OUTLOT 33-39 ASSESSORS PLAT -TOWN OF BELOIT
NOW CITY OF BELOIT,ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN

2.261

1005 Masters St

Acres:Section: 33

VERNON M. PRICE
KATHRYN A. PRICE
1005 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,300 $101,5001 2.374 $138,800
$101,500Totals 2.374 $138,800$37,300

206 13310695

OUTLOT 33-41 OF ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN

2.374

1014 Masters St

Acres:Section: 33

MARY DAVIES
BRIAN DAVIES
1014 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4810

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $01 7.700 $11,300

$0Totals 7.700 $11,300$11,300
206 12830840

LOTS 1 THRU 13 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDENS

7.698

1401 Masters St

Acres:Section: 28

EVERETT K. CHRISTENSEN
1305 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4050

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $149,1001 0.231 $170,000
$149,100Totals 0.231 $170,000$20,900

206 12141255

L 15 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.230

1941 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

BEVERLY COUSIN
1941 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $141,3001 0.288 $166,800
$141,300Totals 0.288 $166,800$25,500

206 12141135

L 10 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.288

1948 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

LUCAS U. COMEAU
MARGARET COMEAU
1948 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $147,6001 0.225 $168,200
$147,600Totals 0.225 $168,200$20,600

206 12141250

L 14 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.225

1949 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

VICTOR MORENO
1949 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $145,9001 0.220 $166,300
$145,900Totals 0.220 $166,300$20,400

206 12141245

L 13 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.220

1955 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MARTIN AMADOR
MARIA M. ROSAS
1955 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $139,0001 0.224 $160,000
$139,000Totals 0.224 $160,000$21,000

206 12141140

L 11 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

1956 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

LISA M. OWENS
ERIC A. RILEY
1956 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $155,2001 0.215 $175,400
$155,200Totals 0.215 $175,400$20,200

206 12141240

L 12 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.215

1961 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

ALLISON HICKOK
THOMAS J. MCCULLOCH
1961 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $133,7001 0.224 $154,700

$133,700Totals 0.224 $154,700$21,000
206 12141145

L 12 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

1964 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

R JAMES & ESTHER E BUSHELLE RE
1964 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $196,9001 0.212 $216,900
$196,900Totals 0.212 $216,900$20,000

206 12141235

L 11 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

1969 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

ALLEN D. MCKILLIPS
CYNTHIA MCKILLIPS
1969 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $113,5001 0.224 $134,500
$113,500Totals 0.224 $134,500$21,000

206 12141150

L 13 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

1970 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

KEVIN G. KANGAS
1970 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $133,5001 0.212 $153,500
$133,500Totals 0.212 $153,500$20,000

206 12141230

L 10 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2003 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

LENA M. BEEMAN
2003 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $134,1001 0.224 $155,100
$134,100Totals 0.224 $155,100$21,000

206 12141155

L 14 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

2004 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

FRED E. WOBIG
2004 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $143,9001 0.212 $163,900
$143,900Totals 0.212 $163,900$20,000

206 12141225

L 9 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2009 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

KIM HARRINGTON
2009 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $146,2001 0.224 $167,200
$146,200Totals 0.224 $167,200$21,000

206 12141160

L 15 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

2012 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

LAURI A. BELL
2012 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $130,0001 0.212 $150,000

$130,000Totals 0.212 $150,000$20,000
206 12141220

L 8 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2017 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

JOHN H. HAGER
2017 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $136,3001 0.224 $157,300
$136,300Totals 0.224 $157,300$21,000

206 12141165

L 16 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

2020 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

AMBER S. FROEMMING
2020 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $197,7001 0.212 $217,700
$197,700Totals 0.212 $217,700$20,000

206 12141215

L 7 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2023 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

NICOLE L. HEMBERGER
2023 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $215,7001 0.224 $236,700
$215,700Totals 0.224 $236,700$21,000

206 12141170

L 17 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

2028 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MEGAN REUTER
2028 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $156,2001 0.212 $176,200
$156,200Totals 0.212 $176,200$20,000

206 12141210

L 6 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2029 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

DALLAS MAYO
LEAH MAYO
2029 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $122,6001 0.224 $143,600
$122,600Totals 0.224 $143,600$21,000

206 12141175

L 18 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.224

2034 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

PETER E. ROUNDS
2034 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $126,5001 0.212 $146,500
$126,500Totals 0.212 $146,500$20,000

206 12141205

L 5 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2035 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

TODD R. WALLS
JANET R. WALLS
2035 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $155,7001 0.212 $175,700

$155,700Totals 0.212 $175,700$20,000
206 12141200

L 4 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2043 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

KENISHA LIETZ
2043 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $159,4001 0.248 $182,200
$159,400Totals 0.248 $182,200$22,800

206 12141180

L 19 B 4 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.247

2044 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MARVIN L. WESCOTT
LETICIA WESCOTT
2044 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $151,4001 0.212 $171,400
$151,400Totals 0.212 $171,400$20,000

206 12141195

L 3 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2051 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS
KATHLEEN A. CONVERSE
2051 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $178,9001 0.212 $198,900
$178,900Totals 0.212 $198,900$20,000

206 12141190

L 2 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.212

2057 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

JUSTIN G. ELFERING
2057 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $157,4001 0.284 $181,700
$157,400Totals 0.284 $181,700$24,300

206 12131870

L 16 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.284

2058 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

TEDDY L. PEARSON
HILLARY B. PEARSON
2058 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $202,0001 0.242 $224,100
$202,000Totals 0.242 $224,100$22,100

206 12131880

L 17 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.241

2066 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

KARL MAUK
JESSICA MAUK
2066 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $138,3001 0.306 $164,900
$138,300Totals 0.306 $164,900$26,600

206 12141185

L 1 B 5 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.307

2067 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

THOMAS W. STAACK
VIRGINIA N. STAACK
2067 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $151,4001 0.209 $171,300

$151,400Totals 0.209 $171,300$19,900
206 12131890

L 18 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2074 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

LELAND WIRKUTY
2074 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $148,8001 0.209 $168,700
$148,800Totals 0.209 $168,700$19,900

206 12131900

L 19 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2104 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $170,1001 0.209 $190,000
$170,100Totals 0.209 $190,000$19,900

206 12131910

L 20 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2110 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

ELIZABETH HAMMELL
2110 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $150,1001 0.227 $171,300
$150,100Totals 0.227 $171,300$21,200

206 12132370

L 6 & N 2 FT L 7 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.229

2115 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

JOEL PURDY
DELISSE PURDY
2115 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $161,4001 0.209 $181,300
$161,400Totals 0.209 $181,300$19,900

206 12131920

L 21 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2118 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MARK SHEPPARD
LORI A. SHEPPARD
2118 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $182,6001 0.221 $203,300
$182,600Totals 0.221 $203,300$20,700

206 12132360

L 5 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.222

2123 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

RANDOLPH G. REIDEL
MICHELE A. REIDEL
2123 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $130,2001 0.209 $150,100
$130,200Totals 0.209 $150,100$19,900

206 12131930

L 22 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2124 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL L. SMITH
2124 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $211,4001 0.221 $232,100

$211,400Totals 0.221 $232,100$20,700
206 12132350

L 4 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.222

2129 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MONIKA T. DOUGHERTY
STEPHEN J. DOUGHERTY
2129 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $01 0.209 $19,900
$0Totals 0.209 $19,900$19,900

206 12131940

L 23 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2132 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL L. SMITH
2124 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $160,4001 0.221 $181,100
$160,400Totals 0.221 $181,100$20,700

206 12132340

L 3 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.222

2137 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

MARIBEL VALADEZ
MARIA BARAJAS
2137 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $152,1001 0.239 $174,200
$152,100Totals 0.239 $174,200$22,100

206 12131951

L 24 & S 10 FT L 25 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND 
ADD

0.239

2138 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

RONALD TROXEL
MARY J. TROXEL
2138 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $165,7001 0.233 $186,900
$165,700Totals 0.233 $186,900$21,200

206 12132330

L 2 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.233

2145 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

RICK A. WILLIAMS
T DEANNA WILLIAMS
2145 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $148,6001 0.239 $170,700
$148,600Totals 0.239 $170,700$22,100

206 12131961

N 60 FT L 25 & S 20 FT L 26 B 20 CHRISTILLA 
HEIGHTS SECOND ADD

0.239

2146 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID BREWER
2146 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,400 $125,3001 0.535 $160,700
$125,300Totals 0.535 $160,700$35,400

206 12132320

L 1 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD & LOT 44 
WESTERN HILLS

0.536

2153 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

LEROY S. BURZINSKI
BONNIE L. BURZINSKI
2153 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $147,0001 0.239 $169,100

$147,000Totals 0.239 $169,100$22,100
206 12131971

N 50 FT L 26 & S 30 FT L 27 B 20 CHRISTILLA 
HEIGHTS SECOND ADD

0.239

2156 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

SANDRA K. LUND
2156 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $138,1001 0.239 $160,200
$138,100Totals 0.239 $160,200$22,100

206 12131991

N 40 FT L 27 & S 40 FT L 28 B 20 CHRISTILLA 
HEIGHTS SECOND ADD

0.239

2162 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

CARLOS ROSAS
2162 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $193,1001 0.254 $216,300
$193,100Totals 0.254 $216,300$23,200

206 12132001

N 30 FT L 28 & S 55 FT L 29 B 20 CHRISTILLA 
HEIGHTS SECOND ADD

0.254

2172 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

DANIELLE M. FELDON
2172 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $167,8001 0.309 $193,700
$167,800Totals 0.309 $193,700$25,900

206 12132215

L 2 B 17 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.309

2173 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

JEFF CRALL
BERNADINE CRALL
2173 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $153,6001 0.254 $176,800
$153,600Totals 0.254 $176,800$23,200

206 12132011

L 30 & N 15 FT L 29 B 20 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS 
SECOND ADD

0.254

2180 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

KIMATHA A. PHILLIPS
2180 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $141,7001 0.333 $169,400
$141,700Totals 0.333 $169,400$27,700

206 12132210

L 1 B 17 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.334

2185 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

JASON S. KRAMER
2185 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $151,8001 0.298 $178,000
$151,800Totals 0.298 $178,000$26,200

206 12132020

L 31 B 20 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.298

2188 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

AMY HOLLISTER FLEMING
2188 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,700 $177,7001 0.531 $213,400

$177,700Totals 0.531 $213,400$35,700
206 12132030

L 1 B 18 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD & L 15 
WESTERN HILLS

0.532

2207 Masters St

Acres:Section: 21

WILLIAM POLLARD
JUDITH POLLARD
2207 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2776

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $85,7001 0.177 $100,600
$85,700Totals 0.177 $100,600$14,900

206 13440145

S 1/2 LOTS 11 & 12 MUNDTS ADD

0.178

102 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM M. WESTON
BARBARA M. WESTON
102 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $99,6001 0.140 $111,900
$99,600Totals 0.140 $111,900$12,300

206 13440205

L 11 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

105 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLY C. ELLENBERGER
105 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $134,3001 0.177 $149,200
$134,300Totals 0.177 $149,200$14,900

206 13440150

N 1/2 LOTS 11 & 12 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

108 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA WHIPP
108 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $128,5001 0.189 $143,900
$128,500Totals 0.189 $143,900$15,400

206 13440590

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG NE COR L 1 MUNDTS ADD, TH NLY 66 FT, TH 
WLY 125.42 FT, TH SLY 66 FT,TH ELY 125.42 FT TO 

0.190

210 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDGAR I. RAMIREZ
210 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $88,9001 0.142 $101,700
$88,900Totals 0.142 $101,700$12,800

206 13440760

L 14 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

211 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $156,6001 0.167 $171,000
$156,600Totals 0.167 $171,000$14,400

206 13440595

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 66 FT N OF NE COR L 1 MUNDTS ADD, TH NLY 
66 FT, TH WLY 110 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH ELY 110 FT 

0.168

216 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER GROSS
216 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,400 $95,5001 0.167 $109,900

$95,500Totals 0.167 $109,900$14,400
206 13440600

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 132 FT N OF NE COR L 1 MUNDTS ADD, TH NLY 
66 FT, TH WLY 110 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH ELY 110 FT 

0.168

220 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KRISTEN GOGOL
220 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $186,9001 0.188 $201,700
$186,900Totals 0.188 $201,700$14,800

206 13441365

L 9 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD

0.187

404 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW R CICOGNA IREV SPEC 
NE
C/O ANTHONY CICOGNA
3147 S FLACK RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-1423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $211,4001 0.430 $238,200
$211,400Totals 0.430 $238,200$26,800

206 13441410

L 12, 13 & 14 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.430

405 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SALVADOR JIMENEZ
405 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5919

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $156,5001 0.328 $181,200
$156,500Totals 0.328 $181,200$24,700

206 13441370

L 8 B 1 CHRISTIANSENS ADD EX N 68.6 FT OF W 12 
FT

0.330

420 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CURTIS H. WAM
BETTY C. WAM
420 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $137,4001 0.143 $150,300
$137,400Totals 0.143 $150,300$12,900

206 13441515

L 15 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.143

421 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEANNE E. GILE
421 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5919

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $135,0001 0.144 $147,500
$135,000Totals 0.144 $147,500$12,500

206 13430250

L 12 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ SUB 
BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.146

505 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAYRA CASTILLO JIMENEZ
505 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $68,7001 0.146 $80,600
$68,700Totals 0.146 $80,600$11,900

206 13430185

L 24 B 4 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.145

510 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JESSIE MUGNANI
C/O MICHAEL G. MUGNANI
PO BOX 8024
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-8024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,200 $63,1001 0.053 $70,300

$63,100Totals 0.053 $70,300$7,200
206 13430830

S 42 FT OF W 55 FT L 9 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.054

549 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. JAENECKE
425 WHITTEMORE DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $75,3001 0.111 $88,100
$75,300Totals 0.111 $88,100$12,800

206 13431230

S 66 FT L 9 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.110

615 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAREN C. MONTES
615 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $108,1001 0.152 $120,300
$108,100Totals 0.152 $120,300$12,200

206 13431525

L 24 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND S 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.151

642 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RLL RENTALS  LLC
3927 SOUTHWYCK CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $103,7001 0.111 $116,500
$103,700Totals 0.111 $116,500$12,800

206 13431705

N 66 FT L 10 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.111

643 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY ZUMWALT
643 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5969

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $115,7001 0.119 $126,700
$115,700Totals 0.119 $126,700$11,000

206 13431530

S 44 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD 
AND N 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.120

648 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHERRY A. MADDRELL
648 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5970

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $71,3001 0.107 $82,400
$71,300Totals 0.107 $82,400$11,100

206 13431700

W 20 FT OF S 50 FT L 8 & S 50 FT L 9 B 3 BLODGETT 
AND KINGS ADD

0.107

649 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARTHA J. LAWRENCE
649 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5969

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $74,7001 0.092 $86,300
$74,700Totals 0.092 $86,300$11,600

206 13431535

N 79.5 FT L 1 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD

0.091

654 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANETTE M. JECHENTHAL
654 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5970

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $92,5001 0.117 $102,100

$92,500Totals 0.117 $102,100$9,600
206 13420585

S 2/3 L 9 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.118

715 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOROTHY A. KARL
715 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $88,9001 0.149 $101,000
$88,900Totals 0.149 $101,000$12,100

206 13420370

L 15 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

716 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAIME ZARATE
ARLENE ZARATE
620 BAYLISS AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $85,2001 0.117 $94,800
$85,200Totals 0.117 $94,800$9,600

206 13420580

S 1/3 L 8 & N 1/3 L 9 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.118

719 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LOIS A. FERRERA
719 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $104,4001 0.149 $116,500
$104,400Totals 0.149 $116,500$12,100

206 13420375

L 16 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

722 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $100,9001 0.117 $110,500
$100,900Totals 0.117 $110,500$9,600

206 13420575

N 2/3 L 8 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.118

723 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD W. PECK
PHOEBE D. PECK
723 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $111,0001 0.149 $123,100
$111,000Totals 0.149 $123,100$12,100

206 13420380

L 17 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

726 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JONATHAN KRANTZ
TINA KRANTZ
726 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $120,9001 0.177 $135,200
$120,900Totals 0.177 $135,200$14,300

206 13420570

L 7 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.178

727 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WENDY ROBINSON
727 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $98,5001 0.149 $110,600

$98,500Totals 0.149 $110,600$12,100
206 13420385

L 18 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

730 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $145,2001 0.177 $159,500
$145,200Totals 0.177 $159,500$14,300

206 13420565

L 6 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.178

733 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIE DIETZEL
733 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $79,8001 0.149 $91,900
$79,800Totals 0.149 $91,900$12,100

206 13420390

L 19 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

736 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY SHIFLETT
736 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $155,1001 0.177 $169,400
$155,100Totals 0.177 $169,400$14,300

206 13420560

L 5 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.178

737 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CAROLINE R. KARLSHOEJ
11551 FITZGERALD LN
HUNTLEY  IL 60142-7040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $90,7001 0.149 $102,800
$90,700Totals 0.149 $102,800$12,100

206 13420395

L 20 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.149

742 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDER HOMES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $136,0001 0.177 $150,300
$136,000Totals 0.177 $150,300$14,300

206 13420555

L 4 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.178

743 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KRISTINE J. ALLEN
743 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $107,9001 0.149 $120,000
$107,900Totals 0.149 $120,000$12,100

206 13420400

L 21 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.150

746 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOROTHY M. HENNING
746 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,300 $121,5001 0.177 $135,800

$121,500Totals 0.177 $135,800$14,300
206 13420550

L 3 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.178

747 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DLF I  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $94,2001 0.149 $106,300
$94,200Totals 0.149 $106,300$12,100

206 13420405

L 22 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.150

752 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOCELYN D. LAMB
752 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $123,9001 0.119 $135,700
$123,900Totals 0.119 $135,700$11,800

206 13420545

L 2 B 5 GESLEYS SUB EX E 50 FT

0.120

753 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER M. HILL
1232 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $151,3001 0.235 $169,900
$151,300Totals 0.235 $169,900$18,600

206 13421310

L 2 CSM # 901719 V 8 PGS 262-264

0.234

802 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GABRIEL T. ORONA
MARIA J. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $126,7001 0.220 $144,200
$126,700Totals 0.220 $144,200$17,500

206 13421320

L 1 CSM # 901719 V 8 PGS 262-264

0.220

812 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MAKYNZIE GLEICHAUF
812 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $128,6001 0.177 $142,900
$128,600Totals 0.177 $142,900$14,300

206 13421545

L 11 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

813 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEAN AND RUTH MAHLUM FAMILY 
RE
3223 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $125,8001 0.177 $140,100
$125,800Totals 0.177 $140,100$14,300

206 13421540

L 10 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

817 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNE J. SCHOMBER
817 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $146,2001 0.298 $169,200

$146,200Totals 0.298 $169,200$23,000
206 13421330

LOTS 8 & 9 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.298

822 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TREVOR G. TRAINO
ASHLEY WARD
822 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $150,2001 0.177 $164,500
$150,200Totals 0.177 $164,500$14,300

206 13421535

L 9 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

823 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PARRIS L. FRANCE
ELLA CAMELIA FRANCE
823 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $96,8001 0.177 $111,100
$96,800Totals 0.177 $111,100$14,300

206 13421530

L 8 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

827 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NATIONAL ASSET OPPORTUNITY 
FUN
1440 N HARBOR BLVD STE 924
FULLERTON  CA 92835-4149

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $108,9001 0.149 $121,000
$108,900Totals 0.149 $121,000$12,100

206 13421335

L 7 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

828 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON FISH
828 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $89,0001 0.149 $101,100
$89,000Totals 0.149 $101,100$12,100

206 13421340

L 6 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

832 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHNSTON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVI
7419 W HICKORY HLS
BELOIT  WI 53511-9472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $95,1001 0.177 $109,400
$95,100Totals 0.177 $109,400$14,300

206 13421525

L 7 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

833 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $100,1001 0.177 $114,400
$100,100Totals 0.177 $114,400$14,300

206 13421520

L 6 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

837 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STACY P. GARLAND
837 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $96,3001 0.149 $108,400

$96,300Totals 0.149 $108,400$12,100
206 13421345

L 5 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

838 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN M. EVERSON
838 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $91,9001 0.149 $104,000
$91,900Totals 0.149 $104,000$12,100

206 13421350

L 4 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

842 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $103,6001 0.177 $117,900
$103,600Totals 0.177 $117,900$14,300

206 13421515

L 5 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

843 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
ELIZABETH M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $41,8001 0.149 $53,900
$41,800Totals 0.149 $53,900$12,100

206 13421355

L 3 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

846 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICOLE SCHOVILLE
846 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $103,0001 0.177 $117,300
$103,000Totals 0.177 $117,300$14,300

206 13421510

L 4 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

847 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBRA A. LANG
847 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $147,2001 0.177 $161,500
$147,200Totals 0.177 $161,500$14,300

206 13421505

L 3 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

853 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KASSANDRA ARNOLD
853 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $100,1001 0.177 $114,400
$100,100Totals 0.177 $114,400$14,300

206 13421500

L 2 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.177

857 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GAYHART ENTERPRISE'S  LLC
2442 PARTRIDGE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,900 $142,3001 0.274 $158,200

$142,300Totals 0.274 $158,200$15,900
206 13410420

L 13 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF VAC 
ALLEY ADJ ON SOUTH & S 1/2 OF E 109.4 OF VAC 
ALLEY ON SOUTH

0.187

916 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CAROL A. SPITZNAGEL
916 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $130,9001 0.145 $143,800
$130,900Totals 0.145 $143,800$12,900

206 13410655

L 13 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.144

917 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $97,4001 0.143 $109,300
$97,400Totals 0.143 $109,300$11,900

206 13410425

L 12 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

922 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBRA G. RAMSEY
922 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $105,3001 0.145 $118,200
$105,300Totals 0.145 $118,200$12,900

206 13410650

L 12 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

923 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ELEANOR A. HINKLE
923 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $93,3001 0.143 $105,200
$93,300Totals 0.143 $105,200$11,900

206 13410430

L 11 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

926 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARLSON REALTY III  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $107,3001 0.145 $120,200
$107,300Totals 0.145 $120,200$12,900

206 13410645

L 11 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

927 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD MARTIN
51093 HIGHWAY HH
HANNIBAL  MO 63401-8000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $83,8001 0.143 $95,700
$83,800Totals 0.143 $95,700$11,900

206 13410435

L 10 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

930 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY A. LONG
930 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $85,5001 0.145 $98,400

$85,500Totals 0.145 $98,400$12,900
206 13410640

L 10 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

933 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUSAN L. RYYTTY
933 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $127,9001 0.143 $139,800
$127,900Totals 0.143 $139,800$11,900

206 13410440

L 9 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

936 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THERESA L. HILL
936 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $120,4001 0.145 $133,300
$120,400Totals 0.145 $133,300$12,900

206 13410635

L 9 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

937 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARTA ISABEL-GARCIA
GUSTAVO MULATO
937 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $103,2001 0.143 $115,100
$103,200Totals 0.143 $115,100$11,900

206 13410445

L 8 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

942 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AZUCENA CUAZOZON-ANTELE
942 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $62,5001 0.145 $75,400
$62,500Totals 0.145 $75,400$12,900

206 13410630

L 8 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

943 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $135,6001 0.287 $155,900
$135,600Totals 0.287 $155,900$20,300

206 13410450

LOTS 6 & 7 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.286

946 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TARA L. SLIWINSKI
946 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5026

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $110,7001 0.145 $123,600
$110,700Totals 0.145 $123,600$12,900

206 13410625

L 7 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

947 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YES PROPERTIES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $94,6001 0.145 $107,500

$94,600Totals 0.145 $107,500$12,900
206 13410620

L 6 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

953 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MANUEL MEJAS-AMBRIZ
LETICIA A. CARRILLO RAMOS
953 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $130,9001 0.147 $145,400
$130,900Totals 0.147 $145,400$14,500

206 13411460

L 9 & W 11 FT L 10 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.147

1005 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VICKIE L HELMS REVOCABLE TRUST
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $138,5001 0.215 $155,800
$138,500Totals 0.215 $155,800$17,300

206 13411380

L 11 & N 1/2 L 12 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.215

1014 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANICE M. MUELLER
1014 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $117,7001 0.142 $130,500
$117,700Totals 0.142 $130,500$12,800

206 13411560

L 8 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1015 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY W. HENNING
1015 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $137,1001 0.143 $149,000
$137,100Totals 0.143 $149,000$11,900

206 13411385

L 10 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

1018 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE RUSSELL SCHULTZ IV
1018 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $132,4001 0.142 $145,200
$132,400Totals 0.142 $145,200$12,800

206 13411555

L 7 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1019 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BECKIE ENYEART
1019 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $97,8001 0.142 $110,600
$97,800Totals 0.142 $110,600$12,800

206 13411550

L 6 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1023 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JESSE D. GUZMAN
1023 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $111,1001 0.143 $123,000

$111,100Totals 0.143 $123,000$11,900
206 13411390

L 9 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

1024 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KATHLEEN A. SNOW
1024 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $112,0001 0.143 $123,900
$112,000Totals 0.143 $123,900$11,900

206 13411395

L 8 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

1026 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WAYNE S. BETLEY
PO BOX 1074
BELOIT  WI 53512-1074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $111,2001 0.142 $124,000
$111,200Totals 0.142 $124,000$12,800

206 13411545

L 5 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1029 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $152,0001 0.146 $163,900
$152,000Totals 0.146 $163,900$11,900

206 13411400

L 7 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.143

1032 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

UBALDO VELAZQUEZ
1032 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $116,4001 0.142 $129,200
$116,400Totals 0.142 $129,200$12,800

206 13411540

L 4 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1035 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLINTON E. BOWN
1035 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.579 $0
$0Totals 0.579 $0$0

206 13411410

LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD, 
AND THAT PART OF ALLEY VACATED

0.579

1048 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $108,8001 0.134 $122,400
$108,800Totals 0.134 $122,400$13,600

206 12740660

PART OF LOTS 2, 3 & 4 COTTINGHAMS ADD, BEG 15 
FT S OF SW COR L 4, TH NLY 45 FT, TH ELY 130.6 
FT, TH SLY 51.6 FT, TH WLY 130.73 FT TO POB

0.141

1127 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTINE VAN TASSEL
1127 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $93,1001 0.150 $108,100

$93,100Totals 0.150 $108,100$15,000
206 12740655

L 5 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.148

1133 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA E. WELLS
BELINDA L. WELLS
1133 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $103,8001 0.167 $120,700
$103,800Totals 0.167 $120,700$16,900

206 12740925

PART OF L 32 MOSELEYS ADD COM SE COR L 32, 
TH NWLY 171.5 FT, TH ELY 119.42 FT, TH SLY 122.2 
FT TO POB

0.167

1134 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CRISTINA L. HORNAGOLD
DAVID S. GUSTIN
1134 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $99,2001 0.150 $114,200
$99,200Totals 0.150 $114,200$15,000

206 12740650

L 6 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.148

1137 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VICKI E BRYDEN AS TRUSTEE OF T
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $101,8001 0.126 $116,300
$101,800Totals 0.126 $116,300$14,500

206 12740930

PART OF L 32 MOSELEYS ADD COM 55 FT S OF SE 
COR L 31, TH WLY 84 FT, TH SLY 22.76 FT, TH SWLY 
50 FT TO W LE, TH ELY 119.42 FT TO E LE, TH NLY 

0.126

1140 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSE C. CALVILLO
ROSALINA CALVILLO
1140 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $98,7001 0.150 $113,700
$98,700Totals 0.150 $113,700$15,000

206 12740645

L 7 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.148

1141 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NEIL R. BAXTER
1141 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $93,2001 0.106 $106,200
$93,200Totals 0.106 $106,200$13,000

206 12740935

PART OF L 32 MOSELEYS ADD, COM AT SE COR L 
31, TH WLY 84 FT, TH SLY 55 FT, TH ELY 84 FT, TH 
NLY 55 FT TO POB

0.106

1146 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $76,6001 0.150 $91,600
$76,600Totals 0.150 $91,600$15,000

206 12740640

L 8 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.148

1147 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW J. MAININI
55 GRANDVIEW AVE
FELTON  CA 95018-9739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $134,7001 0.127 $147,500

$134,700Totals 0.127 $147,500$12,800
206 12740941

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 71 BEING PART OF L 31 MOSELEY 
ADD

0.126

1150 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD NITKA
1150 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $38,2001 0.150 $53,200
$38,200Totals 0.150 $53,200$15,000

206 12740635

L 9 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.148

1151 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY AND ORISSA HESS FAMILY R
2108 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $119,6001 0.130 $132,600
$119,600Totals 0.130 $132,600$13,000

206 12740943

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 71 BEING PART OF L 31 
MOSELEYS ADD

0.130

1154 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $74,4001 0.150 $89,400
$74,400Totals 0.150 $89,400$15,000

206 12740630

L 10 COTTINGHAMS ADD

0.148

1157 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SHARON BOND
2504 W LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $69,0001 0.155 $84,200
$69,000Totals 0.155 $84,200$15,200

206 12740945

N 50 FT OF E 135 FT M/L OF L 31 MOSELEYS ADD

0.155

1160 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $2,9001 0.373 $33,300
$2,900Totals 0.373 $33,300$30,400

206 12740950

PART L 30 MOSELEYS ADD, COM SE COR L 30, TH 
WLY 135.43 FT, TH NLY 93 FT M/L TO CITY R/W, TH 
NELY ALONG R/W 85 FT M/L TO N LE L 30, TH ELY 

0.374

1166 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $95,1001 0.154 $110,700
$95,100Totals 0.154 $110,700$15,600

206 12741060

L 1 NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.155

1209 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANJANETTE M. AUMANN
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,800 $97,5001 0.312 $124,300

$97,500Totals 0.312 $124,300$26,800
206 12741160

LOTS 23 & 24 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.312

1217 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN H. PETERSON
DEBORA M. PETERSON
1217 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $110,3001 0.900 $136,800
$110,300Totals 0.900 $136,800$26,500

206 12740955

L 28 MOSELEYS ADD EX PARCEL  DESCRIBED AS: 
COMMENCING AT A GAS PIPE MONUMENT IN THE 
EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 28, 32.34 FT N OF A GAS 

0.798

1220 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $214,5001 0.300 $230,500
$214,500Totals 0.300 $230,500$16,000

206 12740960

S 44 FT L 26 MOSELEYS ADD

0.300

1226 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.156 $0
$0Totals 0.156 $0$0

206 12741155

L 22 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.156

1227 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $117,7001 0.300 $133,700
$117,700Totals 0.300 $133,700$16,000

206 12740965

S 44 FT OF THE N 88 FT OF L 26 MOSELEYS ADD.

0.300

1230 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES D. ROBERTSON
1230 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $94,8001 0.156 $110,100
$94,800Totals 0.156 $110,100$15,300

206 12741150

L 21 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD SUBJECT TO CITY R/W

0.156

1233 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $56,6001 0.300 $72,600
$56,600Totals 0.300 $72,600$16,000

206 12740970

N 44 FT L 26 MOSELEYS ADD

0.300

1234 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TROY OSTENSON
1234 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $95,5001 0.156 $110,800

$95,500Totals 0.156 $110,800$15,300
206 12741145

L 20 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.156

1237 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICIA M. RENTERIA
1237 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $108,9001 0.450 $131,600
$108,900Totals 0.450 $131,600$22,700

206 12740973

L 2 CSM V 1 P 99, ALSO THE W 167 FT OF THE 
SOUTH 1/2 L 24 MOSELEYS ADD

0.450

1238 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

HOLLY L. ALEXANDER
1238 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $107,4001 0.156 $122,700
$107,400Totals 0.156 $122,700$15,300

206 12741140

L 19 NORTHWESTERN ADD & 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJ

0.156

1243 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KIMBERLY BROSHOUS
RUSSELL BROSHOUS
1243 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $61,8001 0.450 $84,500
$61,800Totals 0.450 $84,500$22,700

206 12740978

L 1 CSM V 1 P 99, ALSO THE W 167 FT OF THE 
NORTH 1/2 L 24 MOSELEYS ADD

0.451

1246 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROGER REGNIER
1246 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $66,8001 0.156 $82,100
$66,800Totals 0.156 $82,100$15,300

206 12741135

L 18 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.156

1247 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DEBBRA WITTWER
1247 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $216,8001 0.450 $239,500
$216,800Totals 0.450 $239,500$22,700

206 12740980

S 66 FT L 22 MOSELEYS ADD

0.450

1252 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JENNIFER PARENTI
1252 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $117,6001 0.334 $145,700
$117,600Totals 0.334 $145,700$28,100

206 12741125

LOTS 16 & 17  & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.335

1257 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY S. GAVNEY
1257 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $109,4001 0.450 $132,100

$109,400Totals 0.450 $132,100$22,700
206 12740985

N 66 FT L 22 MOSELEYS ADD

0.451

1260 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VALERIE L. STEVENS
1260 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $133,7001 0.647 $162,600
$133,700Totals 0.647 $162,600$28,900

206 12730221

PART L 20 MOSELEYS ADD COM 120 FT W OF NE 
COR L 20, TH WLY 177 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH ELY 
297 FT, TH NLY 33 FT, TH WLY 90 FT TH NLY 47 FT 

0.666

1266 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARK E. PREUSCHL
1266 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $97,3001 0.097 $109,100
$97,300Totals 0.097 $109,100$11,800

206 12730222

PART L 20 MOSELEYS ADD COM 33 FT N OF SE COR 
L 20, TH NLY 47 FT, TH WLY 90 FT, TH SLY 47 FT, TH 
ELY 90 FT TO POB

0.097

1300 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $167,2001 0.143 $182,100
$167,200Totals 0.143 $182,100$14,900

206 12730225

N 52 FT OF THE E 120 FT OF L 20 MOSELEYS ADD

0.143

1304 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM RAUDENBUSH
BECKA RAUDENBUSH
1304 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $74,6001 0.231 $96,000
$74,600Totals 0.231 $96,000$21,400

206 12730560

N 75 FT OF W 134 FT L 16 STARRS ADD

0.231

1309 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

REX E. BARTRAM
1309 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $132,3001 0.300 $148,300
$132,300Totals 0.300 $148,300$16,000

206 12730230

S 44 FT L 18 MOSELEYS ADD

0.300

1312 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KAYLA S. BURNER
FOR HIM  INC A WISCONSIN CORP
1312 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $157,7001 0.300 $173,700
$157,700Totals 0.300 $173,700$16,000

206 12730235

S 44 FT OF N 88 FT L 18 MOSELEYS ADD

0.300

1316 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS A. HANNAWELL
1316 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1089 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $139,5001 0.251 $161,800

$139,500Totals 0.251 $161,800$22,300
206 12730555

S 75 FT OF W 136 FT L 15 STARRS ADD ALSO TH W 
10 FT OF L 14 & TH W 10 FT OF TH S 22 FT OF LOT 
15 BALMORAL HEIGHTS ADD

0.252

1317 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CARY KROLL
CARRIE KROLL
2406 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $148,6001 0.300 $164,600
$148,600Totals 0.300 $164,600$16,000

206 12730240

N 44 FT L 18 MOSELEYS ADD

0.300

1320 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEAN REDMOND
1320 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $119,9001 0.302 $145,600
$119,900Totals 0.302 $145,600$25,700

206 12730551

L 10 & W 10 FT OF LOTS 15 & 16, EX THE S 22 FT, 
BALMORAL HEIGHTS.

0.301

1325 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LAZARO AGUILAR MARTINEZ
1325 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $114,0001 0.233 $135,700
$114,000Totals 0.233 $135,700$21,700

206 12730245

LOT 2 CSM VOL 10 PGS 484 & 485

0.232

1326 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MUSBAH ABDELRAHIM
1326 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $109,2001 0.191 $127,700
$109,200Totals 0.191 $127,700$18,500

206 12730250

LOT 2 CSM VOL 15 PAGES 139 AND 140

0.191

1332 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ADRIAN AYALA
LINNEA AYALA
1332 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $54,8001 0.185 $72,700
$54,800Totals 0.185 $72,700$17,900

206 12730251

L 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 189 BEING PART OF L 14 
MOSELEYS ADD

0.186

1338 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

OSCAR FLORES
1338 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $142,3001 0.461 $176,400
$142,300Totals 0.461 $176,400$34,100

206 12730545

W 152 FT L 14 STARRS ADD EX N 33 FT

0.460

1341 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM LITZLER
DEBRA LITZLER
1341 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,900 $98,8001 0.185 $116,700

$98,800Totals 0.185 $116,700$17,900
206 12730252

L 2  CSM VOL 1 PG 189 BEING PART OF L 14 
MOSELEYS ADD

0.186

1344 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH L. COLEMAN JR
1510 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $81,3001 0.230 $101,800
$81,300Totals 0.230 $101,800$20,500

206 12730540

L 9 BALMORAL HTS

0.230

1347 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JESSE A. WALKER
1903 N TARRANT RD
MILTON  WI 53563-9757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $94,1001 0.200 $113,200
$94,100Totals 0.200 $113,200$19,100

206 12730259

E 1/2 OF S 1/2 L 12 MOSELEYS ADD

0.201

1352 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TAYLOR M. SCHWARTZ
1352 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $120,9001 0.230 $141,400
$120,900Totals 0.230 $141,400$20,500

206 12730535

L 8 BALMORAL HTS

0.230

1353 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $119,9001 0.212 $139,600
$119,900Totals 0.212 $139,600$19,700

206 12730530

L 7 BALMORAL HTS EX E 12 FT

0.212

1359 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEAN E. BEHL
1359 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $98,5001 0.200 $117,600
$98,500Totals 0.200 $117,600$19,100

206 12730265

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 220 BEING PART OF L 12 
MOSELEYS ADD

0.201

1360 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RICK A. WALKEY
1360 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $114,8001 0.200 $133,900
$114,800Totals 0.200 $133,900$19,100

206 12730266

L 15 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1364 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RAFAEL CARBAJAL JR
VERONICA TILIANO
1658 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $144,1001 0.244 $166,200

$144,100Totals 0.244 $166,200$22,100
206 12730526

L 6 & S 10 FT L 5 BALMORAL HTS

0.244

1401 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH J. STREETER
CHARLENE STREETER
2111 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $128,7001 0.200 $147,800
$128,700Totals 0.200 $147,800$19,100

206 12730267

L 16 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1404 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BARBARA BISHOP
1404 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $118,8001 0.392 $150,000
$118,800Totals 0.392 $150,000$31,200

206 12730521

L 5 BALMORAL HTS EX THE S 10 FT

0.391

1409 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

REGINA SANNER
1409 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $154,9001 0.200 $174,000
$154,900Totals 0.200 $174,000$19,100

206 12730268

L 17 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1410 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GLORIA MEYER-NOVY INCOME 
TRUST
1410 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $157,5001 0.212 $177,200
$157,500Totals 0.212 $177,200$19,700

206 12730515

L 4 BALMORAL HTS

0.212

1417 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $128,9001 0.200 $148,000
$128,900Totals 0.200 $148,000$19,100

206 12730269

L 18 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.200

1418 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $101,3001 0.203 $120,600
$101,300Totals 0.203 $120,600$19,300

206 12730270

L 19 SHIRLEYS SUB

0.205

1422 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOSE DELGADO LOPEZ
JUANA GUZMAN GARDUNO
1422 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$19,700 $136,2001 0.212 $155,900

$136,200Totals 0.212 $155,900$19,700
206 12730510

L 3 BALMORAL HTS

0.212

1423 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOANN EDITH ALVAREZ
LARRY J. BRANCAMP JR
1423 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $130,9001 0.246 $153,400
$130,900Totals 0.246 $153,400$22,500

206 12730506

S 80 FT L 2 BALMORAL HEIGHTS

0.245

1429 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RL FREE  LLC
1730 TECHNOLOGY DR STE 110
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-8895

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $165,8001 0.215 $186,100
$165,800Totals 0.215 $186,100$20,300

206 12730271

L 32 PURVIANCE ADD

0.217

1430 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHAD BISHOP
1430 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4141

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $122,0001 0.278 $146,900
$122,000Totals 0.278 $146,900$24,900

206 12730505

N 85 FT L 2 & S 8 FT L 1 BALMORAL HTS

0.274

1437 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANTONIO GOMEZ
347 E HILTON AVE
ADDISON  IL 60101-4004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.199 $0
$0Totals 0.199 $0$0

206 12730501

N 70 FT OF S 78 FT L 1 BALMORAL HTS

0.198

1445 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $57,4001 0.178 $75,300
$57,400Totals 0.178 $75,300$17,900

206 12730500

N 65 FT L 1 BALMORAL HTS

0.178

1455 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARK A. WULF
1455 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $135,6001 0.359 $165,100
$135,600Totals 0.359 $165,100$29,500

206 12730272

L 2 CSM V 5 PAGES 14 & 15

0.357

1456 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,300 $172,2001 0.355 $201,500

$172,200Totals 0.355 $201,500$29,300
206 12730273

L 1 CSM V 5 PAGES 14 & 15

0.356

1458 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JHOANNY MARTINEZ
50 SPRY AVE APT 46
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $86,9001 0.239 $109,000
$86,900Totals 0.239 $109,000$22,100

206 12720453

L 31 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.238

1502 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL R. HALLEY
1502 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $99,9001 0.221 $121,100
$99,900Totals 0.221 $121,100$21,200

206 12720550

PART OF L 7 GARFIELD AVE SUB, COM AT THE SW 
COR L 7, TH NLY 78.82 FT, TH ELY 121.5 FT, TH SLY 
78.82 FT, TH WLY 121.5 FT TO THE POB.

0.220

1505 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN E. NOHR
1505 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $130,2001 0.190 $149,000
$130,200Totals 0.190 $149,000$18,800

206 12720664

PART OF L 7 GARFIELD AVE SUB, COM 78.82 FT NLY 
OF THE SW COR L 7, TH ELY 121.5 FT, TH NLY 65 
FT, TH WLY 121.5 FT, TH SLY 65 FT TO THE POB.  

0.190

1509 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KARLA GOODYEAR SEPARATE 
SHARE 
1509 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $01 0.227 $21,200
$0Totals 0.227 $21,200$21,200

206 12720454

L 32 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1510 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VERNA L. BUCK
VICTOR BUCK
1518 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $120,0001 0.227 $141,200
$120,000Totals 0.227 $141,200$21,200

206 12720455

L 33 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1518 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VERNA L. BUCK
1518 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $130,7001 0.193 $149,700
$130,700Totals 0.193 $149,700$19,000

206 12720661

L 6 GARFIELD AVE SUB EX THE S 3 FT

0.192

1519 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEPHANIE STOWERS
1519 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1094 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,600 $121,7001 0.200 $141,300

$121,700Totals 0.200 $141,300$19,600
206 12720660

L 5 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.201

1525 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARILYN K. THOMAS
14643 HANSBERRY RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $155,7001 0.227 $176,900
$155,700Totals 0.227 $176,900$21,200

206 12720456

L 34 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1526 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LAURA GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
1526 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $159,4001 0.212 $179,800
$159,400Totals 0.212 $179,800$20,400

206 12720655

L 4 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.212

1533 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARANYELLY ITZEL PONCE LUNA
SCOUT ROBRICK PERRYMAN
1533 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $143,4001 0.227 $164,600
$143,400Totals 0.227 $164,600$21,200

206 12720457

L 35 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1534 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CARLA JOHNSON ET AL
2419 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $122,1001 0.227 $143,300
$122,100Totals 0.227 $143,300$21,200

206 12720458

L 36 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.227

1540 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RJS RENTALS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $105,4001 0.201 $124,900
$105,400Totals 0.201 $124,900$19,500

206 12720650

L 3 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.201

1541 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY A. TUTTLE
KATHLEEN M. TUTTLE
1541 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $97,5001 0.138 $111,900
$97,500Totals 0.138 $111,900$14,400

206 12720645

W 120 FT OF THE S 50 FT OF L 6 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.138

1547 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JESUS FLORES CULIN
1547 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $105,3001 0.245 $127,800

$105,300Totals 0.245 $127,800$22,500
206 12720459

L 36 CARRS SUB

0.246

1548 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DLF III  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $91,9001 0.259 $116,000
$91,900Totals 0.259 $116,000$24,100

206 12720640

L 2 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.258

1555 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT ROYAL SMITH  TRUSTEE OF 
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,700 $98,1001 0.498 $133,800
$98,100Totals 0.498 $133,800$35,700

206 12720460

L 37 CARRS SUB

0.499

1558 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ARTHUR LANDWEHR JR
JILL LANDWEHR
1558 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $161,2001 0.259 $185,300
$161,200Totals 0.259 $185,300$24,100

206 12720635

L 1 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.258

1601 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM I. SANDERSON
VERONICA L. SANDERSON
1601 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $112,6001 0.138 $127,000
$112,600Totals 0.138 $127,000$14,400

206 12720630

N 50 FT OF THE W 120 FT OF L 5 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.138

1607 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER T. WICKS
KATHARYN WICKS
1607 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $149,0001 0.245 $171,500
$149,000Totals 0.245 $171,500$22,500

206 12720465

L 38 CARRS SUB

0.246

1610 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LEWIS K & JOYCE N SCOTT REV LI
1610 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $5,5001 0.260 $29,700
$5,500Totals 0.260 $29,700$24,200

206 12720628

S 93.86 FT OF W 121.5 FT OF L 4 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.262

1615 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER T. WICKS
KATHARYN WICKS
1607 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,200 $155,2001 0.227 $176,400

$155,200Totals 0.227 $176,400$21,200
206 12720470

BEG SE COR L 21, TH WLY 132.06 FT, TH NLY 75 FT, 
TH ELY 132.06 FT, TH SLY 75 FT TO POB HOUSES 
SECOND ADD

0.228

1618 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

COLTON SPAETH
HALEY SPAETH
1618 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $01 0.140 $14,500
$0Totals 0.140 $14,500$14,500

206 12720627

W 121.5 FT OF THE N 50 FT OF L 4 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.139

1619 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD K. STANEK
1414 LINCOLN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $134,5001 0.227 $155,700
$134,500Totals 0.227 $155,700$21,200

206 12720475

BEG 93.51 FT S OF NE COR L 19, TH SLY 75 FT, TH 
WLY 132.06 FT, TH NLY 75 FT, TH ELY 132.06 FT TO 
POB HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.228

1626 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $146,0001 0.269 $170,700
$146,000Totals 0.269 $170,700$24,700

206 12720625

BEG SW COR L 3, TH NLY 95.91 FT, TH ELY 121.5 FT, 
TH SLY 95.86 FT, TH WLY 121.5 FT TO POB HOUSES 
ADD UNRECORDED

0.267

1629 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VANESSA L. KUHLE
1629 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $108,0001 0.293 $127,200
$108,000Totals 0.293 $127,200$19,200

206 12720481

BEG NE COR L 19, TH SLY 93.51 FT, TH WLY 136.12 
FT, TH NLY 93.40 FT, TH ELY 136.12 FT TO POB 
HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.292

1634 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BO R. EVANS
1634 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $140,3001 0.269 $165,000
$140,300Totals 0.269 $165,000$24,700

206 12720620

BEG 95.91 FT S OF NW COR L 2, TH SLY 95.91 FT, TH 
ELY 121.5 FT, TH NLY 95.86 FT, TH WLY 121.5 FT TO 
POB HOUSES ADD UNRECORDED

0.267

1637 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER J. ZABEL
1637 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $95,7001 0.246 $118,200
$95,700Totals 0.246 $118,200$22,500

206 12720485

L 1 SIMMS SUB

0.246

1644 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

A AND G INVESTMENTS  LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,600 $172,4001 0.267 $197,000

$172,400Totals 0.267 $197,000$24,600
206 12720615

BEG NW COR L 2, TH SLY 95.91 FT, TH ELY 121.5 FT, 
TH NLY 95.86 FT, TH WLY 121.5 FT TO POB HOUSES 
ADD UNRECORDED

0.267

1649 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY L. ABDEL-MUTAY
1649 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $01 0.246 $22,500
$0Totals 0.246 $22,500$22,500

206 12720493

L 2 SIMMS SUB

0.246

1650 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

A AND G INVESTMENTS  LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $127,2001 0.413 $151,600
$127,200Totals 0.413 $151,600$24,400

206 12720605

S 74 FT L 1 HOUSES ADD UNRECORDED

0.413

1659 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD W. HELSINGER
TANYA HELSINGER
1659 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $88,1001 0.245 $110,600
$88,100Totals 0.245 $110,600$22,500

206 12720495

E 132 FT L 16 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.246

1660 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KATHERINE STEPHENS-DEWEY
1660 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $94,4001 0.390 $117,700
$94,400Totals 0.390 $117,700$23,300

206 12720610

L 1 HOUSES ADD UNRECORDED EX S 74 FT

0.389

1665 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DIANE MARIE MILLER
1816 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $147,3001 0.167 $163,700
$147,300Totals 0.167 $163,700$16,400

206 12710650

L 78 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1704 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SALLY J. DAVIS
1704 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $99,1001 0.167 $115,500
$99,100Totals 0.167 $115,500$16,400

206 12710655

L 79 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1708 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RAMONA J. GOODWIN
1708 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $110,5001 0.167 $126,900

$110,500Totals 0.167 $126,900$16,400
206 12710660

L 80 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1712 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

REBECCA WILSON
1712 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $144,5001 0.228 $165,300
$144,500Totals 0.228 $165,300$20,800

206 12710970

L 6 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.229

1713 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT A LLORCA LIVING TRUST D
6246 HATHAWAY TRL
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $112,3001 0.167 $128,700
$112,300Totals 0.167 $128,700$16,400

206 12710665

L 81 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1718 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MELISA L. LONG
1718 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $212,4001 0.228 $233,200
$212,400Totals 0.228 $233,200$20,800

206 12710965

L 7 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.228

1723 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RJS RENTALS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $119,8001 0.167 $136,200
$119,800Totals 0.167 $136,200$16,400

206 12710670

L 82 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1724 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

YUDITH A. DUARTE
1724 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $212,4001 0.228 $233,200
$212,400Totals 0.228 $233,200$20,800

206 12710960

L 8 MC DOWELLS ADD

0.228

1727 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

COREY L. STEINER
1727 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $104,3001 0.167 $120,700
$104,300Totals 0.167 $120,700$16,400

206 12710675

L 83 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1730 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHELLE A. SORRENTINO
1730 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $106,7001 0.167 $123,100

$106,700Totals 0.167 $123,100$16,400
206 12710680

L 84 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1734 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARK EUCKER
KRISAN MARKESE
1734 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $174,5001 0.167 $190,900
$174,500Totals 0.167 $190,900$16,400

206 12710685

L 85 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1740 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ENRIQUE ARREGUIN
PATRICIA ARREGUIN
1740 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $98,6001 0.339 $126,800
$98,600Totals 0.339 $126,800$28,200

206 12710955

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
AT THE NW COR L 8 MC DOWELLS ADD, TH NLY 104 
FT, TH ELY 141.75 FT M/L, TH SLY 104 FT, TH WLY 

0.340

1741 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARK A. MCKILLIPS
1741 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $136,1001 0.228 $156,900
$136,100Totals 0.228 $156,900$20,800

206 12710951

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
104 FT NLY OF THE NW COR L 8 MC DOWELLS ADD, 
TH NLY 70 FT, TH ELY 141.75 FT M/L, TH SLY 70 FT, 

0.228

1745 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD CONVERSE
VALERIE CONVERSE
1745 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $110,0001 0.167 $126,400
$110,000Totals 0.167 $126,400$16,400

206 12710690

L 86 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1746 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFERY KUHLE
JEANETTE KUHLE
1746 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $90,9001 0.167 $107,300
$90,900Totals 0.167 $107,300$16,400

206 12710695

L 87 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.167

1750 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

COLIN GANDER
BETH CHESMORE
1750 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $101,0001 0.173 $117,400
$101,000Totals 0.173 $117,400$16,400

206 12710945

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
174 FT NLY OF THE NW COR L 8 MC DOWELLS ADD, 
TH NLY 53 FT, TH ELY 141.75 FT M/L, TH SLY 53 FT, 

0.173

1751 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM R. DUCHARME
2045 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $102,0001 0.176 $119,100

$102,000Totals 0.176 $119,100$17,100
206 12710700

L 88 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.176

1756 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL K. TAYLOR
1756 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $96,1001 0.254 $118,800
$96,100Totals 0.254 $118,800$22,700

206 12710940

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
227 FT NLY OF THE NW COR L 8 MC DOWELLS ADD, 
TH NLY 78 FT TO THE CENTERLINE OF THRONE 

0.254

1757 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RAMON VALLE ESCARENO
1757 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $145,0001 0.264 $168,800
$145,000Totals 0.264 $168,800$23,800

206 12710705

E 132 FT L 8 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.263

1800 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MAX D. LOERKE
CARRIE L. MENKE
1800 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $159,7001 0.333 $187,500
$159,700Totals 0.333 $187,500$27,800

206 12710935

L 33 & N 1/2 THRONE DRV VACATED LATTAS 
ROLLING HTS

0.334

1805 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A NOHR FAMILY TRUST
C/O RICHARD NOHR
1805 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT, WI 535112863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $146,5001 0.264 $170,300
$146,500Totals 0.264 $170,300$23,800

206 12710711

E 132.01 FT L 7 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.263

1810 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RUTH E. BENDICKSON
1810 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $137,5001 0.254 $160,200
$137,500Totals 0.254 $160,200$22,700

206 12710930

L 32 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.252

1813 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DARRYL G. SCHUTTE
1813 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $119,9001 0.215 $139,700
$119,900Totals 0.215 $139,700$19,800

206 12710925

L 31 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1819 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $78,8001 0.152 $93,900

$78,800Totals 0.152 $93,900$15,100
206 12710715

S 50 FT OF THE E 132.03 FT L 6 HOUSES SECOND 
ADD

0.151

1822 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRANDON S. ANGILERI
1822 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $128,1001 0.215 $147,900
$128,100Totals 0.215 $147,900$19,800

206 12710920

L 30 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1825 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

REBECCA R. HOLUB
1825 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $113,7001 0.376 $144,100
$113,700Totals 0.376 $144,100$30,400

206 12710721

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 72 BEING PART OF LOTS 5 & 6 
HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.374

1826 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JENNIFER HENDERSON F/K/A ZANE
1826 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $124,8001 0.215 $144,600
$124,800Totals 0.215 $144,600$19,800

206 12710915

L 29 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1833 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JULIE M. HORVATH
1833 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $168,8001 0.216 $188,600
$168,800Totals 0.216 $188,600$19,800

206 12710910

L 28 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1839 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY MUELLER
1839 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $138,0001 0.352 $167,300
$138,000Totals 0.352 $167,300$29,300

206 12710733

THE E 132.01 FT OF L 4 & THE E 132.01 FT OF THE 
SOUTH 28.96 FT L 3 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.350

1840 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANA I. RUVALCABA
YOISER D. MAULEON MANZANILLA
1840 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $116,6001 0.176 $133,700
$116,600Totals 0.176 $133,700$17,100

206 12710734

E 132.01 FT OF THE N 57.92 FT L 3 HOUSES 
SECOND ADD

0.175

1844 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DANICA PEARSON
1844 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $135,1001 0.215 $154,900

$135,100Totals 0.215 $154,900$19,800
206 12710905

L 27 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1845 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LUCAS J. KETTLE
DANEE M. PRYCE
1845 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $01 0.527 $28,000
$0Totals 0.527 $28,000$28,000

206 12710740

L 2 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.524

1850 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EMMETT A. HEISZ JR
SUSAN J. HEISZ
PO BOX 81
GAYS MILLS  WI 54631-0081

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $165,1001 0.215 $184,900
$165,100Totals 0.215 $184,900$19,800

206 12710900

L 26 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.216

1853 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN W. KASTER
SUSAN MAY KASTER
1853 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $120,7001 0.218 $140,800
$120,700Totals 0.218 $140,800$20,100

206 12710895

L 25 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.217

1859 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TED A. GRENKE
1859 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $237,0001 0.327 $255,900
$237,000Totals 0.327 $255,900$18,900

206 12710745

L 1 HOUSES SECOND ADD

0.325

1860 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EMMETT A. HEISZ JR
SUSAN J. HEISZ
PO BOX 81
GAYS MILLS  WI 54631-0081

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $175,1001 0.230 $196,800
$175,100Totals 0.230 $196,800$21,700

206 12240385

L 22 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.230

1902 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

MARK W. DRISCOLL
2116 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.466 $0
$0Totals 3.466 $0$0

206 12240905

LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 RESUB OF L 1 CAMPBELLS CITY 
VIEW ACRES, ALSO LOTS 1 & 2 CSM V 4 PAGES 
91-92, AND  GARFIELD AVE VACATED ADJACENT. 

3.408

1907 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

CALVARY TABERNACLE CHURCH
1907 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $173,1001 0.230 $194,800

$173,100Totals 0.230 $194,800$21,700
206 12240390

L 21 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.230

1908 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $172,6001 0.204 $192,300
$172,600Totals 0.204 $192,300$19,700

206 12240395

L 20 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.204

1916 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

FRANCISCO ARREGUIN
ROSALVA ARREGUIN
107 QUEENS PL SE
POPLAR GROVE  IL 61065-8810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $213,9001 0.204 $233,600
$213,900Totals 0.204 $233,600$19,700

206 12240400

L 19 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.204

1922 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $162,8001 0.204 $182,500
$162,800Totals 0.204 $182,500$19,700

206 12240405

L 18 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.204

1930 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

DM16 PROPERTIES  LLC
2747 LEO MARY ST
MADISON  WI 53711-9305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $162,8001 0.204 $182,500
$162,800Totals 0.204 $182,500$19,700

206 12240410

L 17 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.204

1938 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

DM16 PROPERTIES  LLC
2747 LEO MARY ST
MADISON  WI 53711-9305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $174,1001 0.511 $210,100
$174,100Totals 0.511 $210,100$36,000

206 12240912

THE WESTERLY 135 FT L 3 CAMPBELLS CITY VIEW 
ACRES

0.511

1939 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

BRIANNE R. MANTHE
ANDREW G. MANTHE
1939 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,700 $367,0002 0.306 $409,700
$367,000Totals 0.306 $409,700$42,700

206 12240415

L 2 CSM V 8 PGS 38 & 39

0.306

1944 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

JEFF S. ANDERSEN
W9858 PINE AVE
WAUTOMA  WI 54982-7097

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,600 $367,9002 0.306 $410,500

$367,900Totals 0.306 $410,500$42,600
206 12240425

L 1 CSM V 8 PG 38 & 39

0.306

1958 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

JEFF S. ANDERSEN
W9858 PINE AVE
WAUTOMA  WI 54982-7097

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $190,0001 0.201 $209,500
$190,000Totals 0.201 $209,500$19,500

206 12240430

L 13 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.201

2002 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

SUZANNE L. STRICKLER
2002 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $04 19.750 $6,500
$2,200 $05M 4.250 $2,200

$0Totals 24.000 $8,700$8,700

206 12230010

OUTLOT 12 24 A SEC 22-1-12 EX WLY 7 FT FOR ROW

23.320

2023 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

LOUISE S AHN S LOUISE S AHN TR
1221 VIRGIN LAKE DR
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $04 68.500 $22,700
$6,800 $05M 13.500 $6,800

$0Totals 82.000 $29,500$29,500

206 12230100

OUTLOT 8 - E 1/2 SW 1/4 EXC 35 A M/L ANNEXED TO 
CITY OF BELOIT & VOL 52 P 545 35 A ALSO OUTLOT 
11 IN W 1/2 SE 1/4 EXC .5 A FACING RD & EXC 29 A 

82.565

2110 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

SWANSON FARMS  INC ET AL
5126 S COUNTY RD K
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $04 39.000 $12,900
$10,000 $05M 20.000 $10,000

$0Totals 59.000 $22,900$22,900

206 12220200

OUTLOT 4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 40 A. OUTLOT 10 N 20 A NE 
1/4 SE 1/4 20 A. SEC 22-1-12 EX WLY 7 FT SAID 
OUTLOTS FOR ROW 59 ACRES M/L REMAINING

58.045

2221 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

LOUISE S AHN S LOUISE S AHN TR
1221 VIRGIN LAKE DR
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $04 75.140 $24,900
$0Totals 75.140 $24,900$24,900

206 12220010

OUTLOT 22-3 ASSESSOR'S PLAT BELOIT TOWNSHIP
CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF 
WISCONSIN BEING IN THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 

75.147

2278 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

WESTLAKE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 297
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-0297

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$72,000 $165,7001 3.160 $237,700
$165,700Totals 3.160 $237,700$72,000

206 12220100

L 1 CSM VOL 12 PG 461 & 462

3.160

2320 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

WILLIAM YOUNG
2320 S MCKINLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2877

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $04 75.420 $25,000

$0Totals 75.420 $25,000$25,000
206 12210010

OUTLOT 22-5 , ASSESSOR'S PLAT BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP, CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF ROCK, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN BEING IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE 

75.425

2410 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

WESTLAKE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 297
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-0297

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $04 21.240 $7,000
$8,200 $05M 16.300 $8,200

$0Totals 37.540 $15,200$15,200

206 12210500

PART OF OUTLOT 22-2 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 22 ROCK 
COUNTY WISCONSIN  37.4 AC M/L, EX PT CONV DOC 
#1351273 12/03/97 TO ROCK COUNTY FOR HWY 

36.525

2425 McKinley Ave

Acres:Section: 22

LOUISE S AHN S LOUISE S AHN TR
1221 VIRGIN LAKE DR
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $228,1001 0.249 $251,800
$228,100Totals 0.249 $251,800$23,700

206 12440591

L 11 & L 10 EX THE N 38 FT B 7 GUY L NICHOLS 
NORTH PARK ADD

0.250

1962 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JAVIER VICTORIANO
NOEMI MENA
1962 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $210,1001 0.172 $228,000
$210,100Totals 0.172 $228,000$17,900

206 12440596

S 1/2 L 9 & N 38 FT L 10 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH 
PARK ADD

0.172

1972 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID KOEBERNICK
COREY KOEBERNICK
1972 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $199,0001 0.227 $221,300
$199,000Totals 0.227 $221,300$22,300

206 12440600

L 8 & N 1/2 L 9 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.227

1978 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUDY A. OSWALD
1978 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $172,0001 0.227 $194,300
$172,000Totals 0.227 $194,300$22,300

206 12440605

L 7 & S 1/2 L 6 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK 
ADD

0.227

1988 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LORAINA M. CONVERSE
1988 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $184,8001 0.186 $204,400
$184,800Totals 0.186 $204,400$19,600

206 12440695

L 21 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.187

1993 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSEPH J. SIMONS
1993 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3100

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $144,9001 0.227 $167,200

$144,900Totals 0.227 $167,200$22,300
206 12440610

L 5 & N 1/2 L 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.227

2000 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRIAN P. WOODARD
2000 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $156,7001 0.136 $171,500
$156,700Totals 0.136 $171,500$14,800

206 12440855

L 22 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.136

2003 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEFFERY A. FABER
TANYA S. FABER
2003 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $149,4001 0.152 $165,500
$149,400Totals 0.152 $165,500$16,100

206 12440615

L 4 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2008 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL D. VANCE
2008 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $188,7001 0.152 $204,800
$188,700Totals 0.152 $204,800$16,100

206 12440850

L 23 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2009 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT J. VANCE
SUZANNE C. VANCE
2009 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $170,6001 0.152 $186,700
$170,600Totals 0.152 $186,700$16,100

206 12440620

L 3 B 7 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2014 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KRAUSE FAMILY TRUST DATED 
MARC
2014 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $167,5001 0.152 $183,600
$167,500Totals 0.152 $183,600$16,100

206 12440845

L 24 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2015 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARIEN L. GUTIERREZ RAYGOZA
2015 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $116,0001 0.157 $132,500
$116,000Totals 0.157 $132,500$16,500

206 12440840

L 25 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.158

2021 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1107 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $178,4001 0.217 $198,800

$178,400Totals 0.217 $198,800$20,400
206 12440835

L 26 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.217

2027 Meadow Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LUIS ARMANDO DELGADO
2027 MEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $113,0001 0.212 $134,100
$113,000Totals 0.212 $134,100$21,100

206 12250835

L 14 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.212

1933 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOEL EDDY
1933 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $128,4001 0.186 $147,200
$128,400Totals 0.186 $147,200$18,800

206 12250700

L 14 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.187

1934 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KARL M. BANKER
1934 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $121,7001 0.194 $140,900
$121,700Totals 0.194 $140,900$19,200

206 12250830

L 13 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1939 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ROSE M. SMITH
1939 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $135,6001 0.179 $154,100
$135,600Totals 0.179 $154,100$18,500

206 12250705

L 13 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

1940 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

OLIVIA MARTINEZ
1501 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $122,8001 0.194 $142,000
$122,800Totals 0.194 $142,000$19,200

206 12250825

L 12 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1947 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

RANDY P. JACOBSON
NATASHA L. SCHENCK
1947 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $144,0001 0.179 $162,500
$144,000Totals 0.179 $162,500$18,500

206 12250710

L 12 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

1948 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BALTAZAR MONTERO
1948 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $136,5001 0.194 $155,700

$136,500Totals 0.194 $155,700$19,200
206 12250820

L 11 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1953 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DAN ELDRIDGE
ANGELA ELDRIDGE
1953 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $116,7001 0.179 $135,200
$116,700Totals 0.179 $135,200$18,500

206 12250715

L 11 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

1954 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

BRADLEY E. POTTER
1954 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $133,4001 0.194 $152,600
$133,400Totals 0.194 $152,600$19,200

206 12250815

L 10 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1961 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL L. JOHNS
HEIDI L. JOHNS
1961 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $139,0001 0.179 $157,500
$139,000Totals 0.179 $157,500$18,500

206 12250720

L 10 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

1962 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GRACE E. WIRKUTY
1962 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $132,8001 0.194 $152,000
$132,800Totals 0.194 $152,000$19,200

206 12250810

L 9 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2007 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

RICARDO HERNANDEZ
2007 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $126,6001 0.179 $145,100
$126,600Totals 0.179 $145,100$18,500

206 12250725

L 9 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2008 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JAY HALLETT
2008 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $163,6001 0.179 $182,100
$163,600Totals 0.179 $182,100$18,500

206 12250730

L 8 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2014 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

AMY ELLEFSON
CHERYL L. PIPER
2014 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $116,9001 0.194 $136,100

$116,900Totals 0.194 $136,100$19,200
206 12250805

L 8 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2015 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KIM C. ESSELMAN
2015 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $129,4001 0.193 $148,500
$129,400Totals 0.193 $148,500$19,100

206 12250800

L 7 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2021 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

STEVEN HEYERDAHL
JENNIFER HEYERDAHL
2021 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $118,5001 0.179 $137,000
$118,500Totals 0.179 $137,000$18,500

206 12250735

L 7 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2022 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SHAD M. LYNCH
2022 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $116,7001 0.193 $135,800
$116,700Totals 0.193 $135,800$19,100

206 12250795

L 6 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2027 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

EUNICE M. STEINKE
2027 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $129,2001 0.179 $147,700
$129,200Totals 0.179 $147,700$18,500

206 12250740

L 6 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2028 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

NANCY M. VANCE
2028 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $126,2001 0.193 $145,300
$126,200Totals 0.193 $145,300$19,100

206 12250790

L 5 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2035 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GARY KELSEY
DEBRA KELSEY
2035 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $119,8001 0.179 $138,300
$119,800Totals 0.179 $138,300$18,500

206 12250745

L 5 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2036 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOHN M. CROMWELL
STACY M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $141,8001 0.193 $160,900

$141,800Totals 0.193 $160,900$19,100
206 12250785

L 4 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2041 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GREG GENSLER
3348 N COUNTY RD E
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $113,5001 0.179 $132,000
$113,500Totals 0.179 $132,000$18,500

206 12250750

L 4 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2042 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $149,5001 0.193 $168,600
$149,500Totals 0.193 $168,600$19,100

206 12250780

L 3 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2047 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

TIMOTHY J. BENNETT
BARBARA A. BENNETT
2047 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $133,7001 0.179 $152,200
$133,700Totals 0.179 $152,200$18,500

206 12250755

L 3 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2048 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GINA LOUISE RACHEL
2048 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $132,0001 0.193 $151,100
$132,000Totals 0.193 $151,100$19,100

206 12250775

L 2 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2055 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CALEB J. HEDGECOCK
2055 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $142,4001 0.179 $160,900
$142,400Totals 0.179 $160,900$18,500

206 12250760

L 2 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2056 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MARCO RODRIGUEZ
ROSA RODRIGUEZ
2056 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $140,3001 0.193 $159,400
$140,300Totals 0.193 $159,400$19,100

206 12250770

L 1 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2063 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

GREGORY D. MALUEG
2063 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $118,3001 0.179 $136,800

$118,300Totals 0.179 $136,800$18,500
206 12250765

L 1 B 1 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2064 Meridith Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DEBRA L. COUSINS
2064 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.043 $0
$0Totals 0.043 $0$0

206 13510580

PART L 9 B 8 MERRILLS ADD COM

0.043

42 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $47,1001 0.066 $53,000
$47,100Totals 0.066 $53,000$5,900

206 13511035

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 MERRILLS ADD COM SE COR L 
1, TH NLY 69.92 FT, TH WLY 41.43 FT, TH SLY 69.92 
FT, TH ELY 41.43 FT TO POB

0.067

103 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

PAIGE OGIER
EFREN ALVAREZ
103 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4419

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $57,6001 0.066 $63,500
$57,600Totals 0.066 $63,500$5,900

206 13511030

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 MERRILLS ADD COM 41.43 FT 
WLY OF SE COR L 1, TH NLY 69.92 FT, TH WLY 41.40 
FT, TH SLY 69.92 FT, TH ELY 41.40 FT TO POB

0.067

107 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 13510460

L 9 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

110 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

LIGHTHOUSE FELLOWSHIP CHURCH
112 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $71,0001 0.066 $76,900
$71,000Totals 0.066 $76,900$5,900

206 13511025

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 MERRILLS ADD COM 82.83 FT 
WLY OF SE COR L 1, TH NLY 69.92 FT, TH WLY 41.5 
FT, TH SLY 69.92 FT, TH ELY 41.5 FT TO POB

0.067

111 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $71,5001 0.059 $77,000
$71,500Totals 0.059 $77,000$5,500

206 13511020

PARTS L 1 & 20 B 2 MERRILLS ADD COM 98.80 FT 
ELY OF SW COR L 20, TH NLY 66 FT, TH ELY 38.98 
FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH WLY 38.98 FT TO POB

0.060

115 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,600 $63,4001 0.057 $69,000

$63,400Totals 0.057 $69,000$5,600
206 13510350

W 43 FT OF N 58.46 FT L 9 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.058

142 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $140,8001 0.406 $161,400
$140,800Totals 0.406 $161,400$20,600

206 13510355

LOTS 10 & 11 B 6 MERRILLS ADD

0.408

156 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $104,8001 0.109 $113,400
$104,800Totals 0.109 $113,400$8,600

206 13510890

PART LOTS 19 & 20 B 3 MERRILLS ADD COM SW 
COR L 20, TH NLY 82.92 FT, TH ELY 56.86 FT, TH 
SLY 82.92 FT, TH WLY 56.86 FT TO POB

0.109

157 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.711 $0
$0Totals 0.711 $0$0

206 13510265

RR FOW 50 FT IN WIDTH FROM PORTLAND AVENUE 
& MERRILL AVE

0.702

200 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.734 $0
$0Totals 0.734 $0$0

206 13510887

ROW 50 FT IN WIDTH FROM MERRILL AVE & 
LIBERTY AVE

0.735

201 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $88,9001 0.281 $104,900
$88,900Totals 0.281 $104,900$16,000

206 13510800

E 92.5 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.283

209 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $71,5001 0.104 $78,400
$71,500Totals 0.104 $78,400$6,900

206 13510795

PART LOTS 1, 2, 19, & 20 B 4 MERRILLS ADD COM 
90.6 FT ELY OF SW COR L 20, TH NLY 132.92 FT, TH 
ELY 34 FT, TH SLY 132.92 FT, TH WLY 34 FT TO POB

0.104

213 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $68,7001 0.208 $81,600

$68,700Totals 0.208 $81,600$12,900
206 13510210

E 123.75 FT L 18 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 
MERRILLS ADD

0.209

228 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

GUADALUPE VARELA
FRANCISCA VARELA
408 WESTLAWN
ELKHORN  WI 53121-6030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $89,8001 0.435 $106,700
$89,800Totals 0.435 $106,700$16,900

206 13510665

E 82.5 FT OF W 198 FT OF S 231 FT OF B 5 
MERRILLS ADD

0.438

255 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $152,0001 0.200 $164,300
$152,000Totals 0.200 $164,300$12,300

206 13580755

L 10 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.200

410 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

LEON & WILMA FOXEN ET AL
DBA NISSI PROPERTIES
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $106,4001 0.087 $114,100
$106,400Totals 0.087 $114,100$7,700

206 13580760

E 57.67 FT L 1 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.087

414 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

SILVIA GARCIA HERNANDEZ
414 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $82,0001 0.124 $91,700
$82,000Totals 0.124 $91,700$9,700

206 13581595

E 66 FT L 18 & THE S 16 OF E 66 FT L 17 B 2 
HOPKINS ADD

0.124

419 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

SCOTT C. ANDERSON
TINA M. ANDERSON
2464 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $102,5001 0.124 $112,200
$102,500Totals 0.124 $112,200$9,700

206 13581590

W 66 FT L 18 & W 66 FT OF S 16 FT L 17 B 2 HOPKINS 
ADD

0.124

423 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

AURORA A. KLETT
423 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $98,1001 0.088 $105,500
$98,100Totals 0.088 $105,500$7,400

206 13581485

E 50 FT L 9 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.089

503 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

WI SANDHILL CRANE PROPERTIES  
4704 N PINECREST DR
NASHOTAH  WI 53058-9709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1114 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,100 $80,5001 0.072 $86,600

$80,500Totals 0.072 $86,600$6,100
206 13581480

W 40 FT OF E 90 FT L 9 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.071

507 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

ALMA ROSA MEDINA
4211 S FOXMOOR RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,400 $77,5001 0.063 $82,900
$77,500Totals 0.063 $82,900$5,400

206 13581475

W 34.96 FT L 9 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.062

511 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $71,9001 0.111 $80,900
$71,900Totals 0.111 $80,900$9,000

206 13581470

E 1/2 L 8 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.111

517 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

JAY A. CARPER
PO BOX 472
BELOIT  WI 53512-0472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $108,0001 0.111 $117,000
$108,000Totals 0.111 $117,000$9,000

206 13581465

W 1/2 L 8 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.111

525 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH P. WALL
W7947 TOWN HALL RD
SHARON  WI 53585-9778

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $75,7001 0.068 $81,900
$75,700Totals 0.068 $81,900$6,200

206 13580530

W 45 FT L 18 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.068

610 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

MARCO A. CHAVEZ
1146 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $64,9001 0.056 $70,800
$64,900Totals 0.056 $70,800$5,900

206 13581350

W 49.92 FT OF S 49 FT L 9 B 2 BALLS ADD

0.056

611 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $72,2001 0.068 $78,400
$72,200Totals 0.068 $78,400$6,200

206 13580535

E 45 FT L 1 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.068

614 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

DANA R. SHEAR
2119 WILSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $142,7001 0.239 $165,400

$142,700Totals 0.239 $165,400$22,700
206 13581250

LOTS 13 & 14 B 1 MECHANICS ADDITION

0.238

709 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

TRACY J. WOLTER
KASSIE M. WOLTER
709 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $84,8001 0.239 $107,500
$84,800Totals 0.239 $107,500$22,700

206 13581245

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 1 MECHANICS ADDITION

0.238

713 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERTO MENDOZA
713 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $111,8001 0.119 $123,800
$111,800Totals 0.119 $123,800$12,000

206 13581235

L 10 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

725 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

KARLY M. NUGENT
725 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $109,1001 0.119 $121,100
$109,100Totals 0.119 $121,100$12,000

206 13581150

L 14 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

803 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

GREGORY B. GUERNSEY
803 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $106,3001 0.119 $118,300
$106,300Totals 0.119 $118,300$12,000

206 13581145

L 13 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

809 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $61,1001 0.119 $73,100
$61,100Totals 0.119 $73,100$12,000

206 13581140

L 12 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

815 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

DARRIN OLSON
815 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $102,1001 0.119 $114,100
$102,100Totals 0.119 $114,100$12,000

206 13581135

L 11 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

819 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

NESTOR BATRES-OLIVAS
RAQUEL HERNANDEZ RIVERA
819 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $104,3001 0.119 $116,300

$104,300Totals 0.119 $116,300$12,000
206 13581130

L 10 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

823 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

OLIVIA VALK
823 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $88,2001 0.119 $100,200
$88,200Totals 0.119 $100,200$12,000

206 13581040

L 14 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

903 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

KAYLA FENWICK
107 FAIRFIELD DR
FREDERICK  MD 21702-8702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $99,6001 0.119 $111,600
$99,600Totals 0.119 $111,600$12,000

206 13581035

L 13 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

909 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBYN O. HEITMAN
909 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $114,6001 0.071 $124,300
$114,600Totals 0.071 $124,300$9,700

206 13580195

W 58 FT L 22 LANES ADD

0.071

914 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $59,0001 0.119 $71,000
$59,000Totals 0.119 $71,000$12,000

206 13581030

L 12 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

915 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $98,9001 0.119 $110,900
$98,900Totals 0.119 $110,900$12,000

206 13581025

L 11 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

919 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD L. PARTRIDGE
919 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $93,1001 0.119 $105,100
$93,100Totals 0.119 $105,100$12,000

206 13581020

L 10 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.119

923 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

JILL K. ETRINGER
923 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $134,4001 0.126 $147,000

$134,400Totals 0.126 $147,000$12,600
206 13580925

L 14 & E 3 FT L 13 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.126

1003 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

SANDRA L. MANNING
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $131,8001 0.119 $143,200
$131,800Totals 0.119 $143,200$11,400

206 13580070

L 23 LANES SECOND ADD

0.119

1006 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

RALPH W. PLOMB SR
CONNIE J. PLOMB
1006 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $107,3001 0.112 $118,600
$107,300Totals 0.112 $118,600$11,300

206 13580920

W 49 FT L 13 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.112

1009 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

GAYHART ENTERPRISE'S  LLC
2442 PARTRIDGE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $117,3001 0.239 $140,000
$117,300Totals 0.239 $140,000$22,700

206 13580915

LOTS 11 & 12 B 4 MECHANICS ADDITION

0.238

1015 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

MERLIN G. STASKAL
1015 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $128,5001 0.122 $140,700
$128,500Totals 0.122 $140,700$12,200

206 13580905

L 10 B 4 MECHANICS ADD

0.121

1025 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD G. SCHOONOVER
1025 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $100,0001 0.129 $112,800
$100,000Totals 0.129 $112,800$12,800

206 13411795

L 13 & E 3 FT L 12 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.129

1103 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

PEGGY L. ROBERTSON
1103 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $89,5001 0.115 $101,000
$89,500Totals 0.115 $101,000$11,500

206 13411790

L 12 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD, EX E 3 FT

0.115

1109 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

LOUIS E. HASEMAN
SUSAN F. BLAKLEY
1109 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $112,1001 0.126 $124,700

$112,100Totals 0.126 $124,700$12,600
206 13411785

L 11 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.126

1115 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMUNDO M. 
HERNANDEZ-SANDOVAL
1115 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $156,1001 0.172 $171,700
$156,100Totals 0.172 $171,700$15,600

206 13411005

L 1 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.172

1118 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CEASAR HERRERA
1118 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $106,1001 0.122 $118,300
$106,100Totals 0.122 $118,300$12,200

206 13411780

L 10 B 1 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1119 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROSALVA ARREGUIN
1119 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $103,7001 0.161 $118,000
$103,700Totals 0.161 $118,000$14,300

206 13410860

L 1 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.162

1202 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

RUSSELL L. FITZGERALD
TUANGPOM FITZGERALD
1028 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $94,2001 0.122 $106,400
$94,200Totals 0.122 $106,400$12,200

206 13411685

L 12 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1207 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DLF I  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $94,1001 0.152 $107,700
$94,100Totals 0.152 $107,700$13,600

206 13410865

L 2 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1208 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $176,2001 0.126 $188,800
$176,200Totals 0.126 $188,800$12,600

206 13411680

L 11 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.126

1213 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

PAUL LARSON
1213 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $95,6001 0.152 $109,200

$95,600Totals 0.152 $109,200$13,600
206 13410870

L 3 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1214 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $106,9001 0.152 $120,500
$106,900Totals 0.152 $120,500$13,600

206 13410875

L 4 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1218 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ARMANDO LUNA
CARMELA CARRERA
1218 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5030

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $125,3001 0.122 $137,500
$125,300Totals 0.122 $137,500$12,200

206 13411675

L 10 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1219 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

LINDSAY CALVIN
LAKISHA R. CALVIN-KNIGHT
322 EUCLID AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $109,7001 0.161 $124,000
$109,700Totals 0.161 $124,000$14,300

206 13410880

L 5 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.162

1222 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

WNR PROPERTIES  LLC
575 SPENCER DR
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $69,2001 0.122 $81,400
$69,200Totals 0.122 $81,400$12,200

206 13411670

L 9 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1225 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSHUA DAVID BROWN
PO BOX 36
CHANA  IL 61015-0036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $100,8001 0.122 $113,000
$100,800Totals 0.122 $113,000$12,200

206 13411585

L 13 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1303 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE H. MURILLO
1303 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $59,0001 0.122 $71,200
$59,000Totals 0.122 $71,200$12,200

206 13411580

L 12 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1309 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JB ENTERPRISES ROCK  LLC
PO BOX 102
JUDA  WI 53550-0102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $67,6001 0.152 $81,200

$67,600Totals 0.152 $81,200$13,600
206 13410735

L 3 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1314 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH L. KULPA
THERESA E. KULPA
1314 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $01 0.126 $12,600
$0Totals 0.126 $12,600$12,600

206 13411575

L 11 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.126

1315 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTINE A. SILVIS
1319 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $133,6001 0.152 $147,200
$133,600Totals 0.152 $147,200$13,600

206 13410740

L 4 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1318 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH C. GAVIN
1318 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $76,4001 0.096 $86,200
$76,400Totals 0.096 $86,200$9,800

206 13411570

E 42 FT L 10 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.096

1319 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTINE A. SILVIS
1319 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $108,8001 0.161 $123,100
$108,800Totals 0.161 $123,100$14,300

206 13410745

L 5 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.162

1324 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ANGELICA E. CARRIZALES
1324 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $145,4001 0.147 $159,900
$145,400Totals 0.147 $159,900$14,500

206 13411565

L 9 & L 10 EX E 42 FT B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.147

1325 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DUANE F ROGERS SR LIVING TRUST
C/O DUANE F. ROGERS SR
2004 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $108,6001 0.119 $120,600
$108,600Totals 0.119 $120,600$12,000

206 13411480

L 13 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.122

1403 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER A BROWN TRUST
1403 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $90,6001 0.117 $102,300

$90,600Totals 0.117 $102,300$11,700
206 13411475

L 12 B 4 MECHANICS SECOND ADD EX W 3 FT

0.115

1407 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLEY S. BROCKWAY
1113 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $113,4001 0.152 $127,000
$113,400Totals 0.152 $127,000$13,600

206 13410600

L 2 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1408 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGELIO MONREAL
JULIANA MONREAL
1408 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $109,2001 0.115 $120,700
$109,200Totals 0.115 $120,700$11,500

206 13411470

L 11 EX W 8.08 FT & W 3 FT L 12 B 4 MECHANICS 
SECOND ADD

0.115

1413 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JUDITH A. KATALIN
1413 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $81,2001 0.152 $94,800
$81,200Totals 0.152 $94,800$13,600

206 13410605

L 3 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1414 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $154,6001 0.115 $166,100
$154,600Totals 0.115 $166,100$11,500

206 13411465

L 10 EX W 11 FT & W 8.08 FT L 11 B 4 MECHANICS 
SECOND ADD

0.115

1417 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM D. FANNING
ELLY A. FANNING
1417 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $100,8001 0.152 $114,400
$100,800Totals 0.152 $114,400$13,600

206 13410610

L 4 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1418 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL LAWVER
1418 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $97,2001 0.161 $111,500
$97,200Totals 0.161 $111,500$14,300

206 13410615

L 5 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.162

1424 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT MARTENS
1424 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5034

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1122 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $125,1001 0.157 $138,100

$125,100Totals 0.157 $138,100$13,000
206 13410460

L 5 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.155

1502 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

TERESA G. TILLETT
1502 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $194,7001 0.215 $212,000
$194,700Totals 0.215 $212,000$17,300

206 13411375

L 13 & S 1/2 L 12 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.215

1505 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

BRADLEY S. MCNELY
LISA L. MCNELY
1505 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5035

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $95,8001 0.157 $108,800
$95,800Totals 0.157 $108,800$13,000

206 13410465

L 4 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

1508 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

SANDRA J. ACE
1508 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $85,8001 0.157 $98,800
$85,800Totals 0.157 $98,800$13,000

206 13410470

L 3 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

1514 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

TAYLER CONKLE
1514 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $125,2001 0.149 $138,800
$125,200Totals 0.149 $138,800$13,600

206 13411370

E 1/2 LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

1517 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MERRILL 1517  LLC
PO BOX 257
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $116,9001 0.157 $129,900
$116,900Totals 0.157 $129,900$13,000

206 13410475

L 2 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

1518 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DESTINY R. CRARY
1518 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $99,6001 0.149 $113,200
$99,600Totals 0.149 $113,200$13,600

206 13411365

W 1/2 LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.149

1525 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

TYLER J. BARRETT
1525 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5035

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $100,8001 0.162 $113,900

$100,800Totals 0.162 $113,900$13,100
206 13410330

L 5 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.161

1602 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW J. MERWIN
1602 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $122,7001 0.155 $135,000
$122,700Totals 0.155 $135,000$12,300

206 13411265

L 13 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & E 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 03/17/47

0.155

1605 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSHUA J. BRAUN
STACI M. TEDRICK
1605 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $114,9001 0.162 $128,000
$114,900Totals 0.162 $128,000$13,100

206 13410335

L 4 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.162

1606 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ANGEL M. REYES
SANDRA J. REYES
1606 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $120,9001 0.162 $134,000
$120,900Totals 0.162 $134,000$13,100

206 13410340

L 3 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.162

1614 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN GROSSKOPF
RHONDA GROSSKOPF
1614 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $111,9001 0.162 $125,000
$111,900Totals 0.162 $125,000$13,100

206 13410345

L 2 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & N 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED 7/1/49

0.162

1618 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

SHIRLEY A. STOUT
1618 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4917

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $186,4001 0.156 $198,800
$186,400Totals 0.156 $198,800$12,400

206 13411165

L 13 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 3/19/45

0.155

1703 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL CURTIS
1703 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $91,1001 0.162 $104,200
$91,100Totals 0.162 $104,200$13,100

206 13410215

L 3 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD AND N 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY LYING ADJACENT TO THE SOUTH 
LINE OF SAID LOT

0.163

1712 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

BECKY MOFFETT
1712 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4919

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,100 $118,3001 0.168 $133,400

$118,300Totals 0.168 $133,400$15,100
206 13411160

E 1/2 LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.168

1717 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC S. FIEDLER
1717 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $107,5001 0.145 $120,700
$107,500Totals 0.145 $120,700$13,200

206 13411075

E 1/2 LOTS 12 & 13 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.143

1803 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

NEIL R. KERWIN
623 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $132,0001 0.165 $146,900
$132,000Totals 0.165 $146,900$14,900

206 13411070

W 1/2 LOTS 12 & 13 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & E 
12 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.165

1809 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS & PATRICIA BROGAN 
TRUST
C/O THOMAS BROGAN
1809 MERRILL ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $79,7001 0.164 $92,800
$79,700Totals 0.164 $92,800$13,100

206 13410080

L 3 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ON S ADJ B 4 MC 
GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.162

1812 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $119,5001 0.165 $134,400
$119,500Totals 0.165 $134,400$14,900

206 13411065

LOTS 14 & 15 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD EX W 
62.5 FT & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED AJD

0.165

1817 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

BLOHM REVOCABLE TRUST
1817 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $137,9001 0.324 $162,500
$137,900Totals 0.324 $162,500$24,600

206 13410090

LOTS 1 & 2 N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ON ADJ B 4 
MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.325

1824 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CINDY MOYER
C/O CINDY MOYER
1622 CALUMET AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $126,8001 0.145 $140,000
$126,800Totals 0.145 $140,000$13,200

206 13411060

W 62.5 FT LOTS 14 & 15 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH 
ADD

0.144

1825 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT A. GOSA JR
JESSICA L. GOSA
1825 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $52,0001 0.173 $66,500

$52,000Totals 0.173 $66,500$14,500
206 13480530

L 13 & E 10 FT OF LOTS 11 & 12 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.172

1913 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROLANDO VILLALBA MORALES
BLANCA TORRES TORRES
915 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $64,8001 0.135 $77,900
$64,800Totals 0.135 $77,900$13,100

206 13480525

W 97.66 FT L 12 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.134

1925 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

FERMIN O. CASTRO
1223 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $98,7001 0.134 $110,600
$98,700Totals 0.134 $110,600$11,900

206 13480645

L 16 B 3 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.134

1935 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JANICE K. SNIPPEN
917 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.615 $0
$0Totals 1.615 $0$0

206 13480625

L 12, 13, 14, 15, 17 & 18 B 3 MC GAVOCK HTS ALSO L 
1, 2, 3 & 4 CSM VOL 1 PGS 321 & 322

1.584

1959 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $132,3001 0.189 $148,200
$132,300Totals 0.189 $148,200$15,900

206 13480475

L 1 & E 16.31 FT L 2 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.188

2000 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

WARREN A. PUGH
TAMMY MARRINER M. PUGH
2000 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $134,0001 0.176 $148,800
$134,000Totals 0.176 $148,800$14,800

206 13480735

LOT 3 CSM VOL 23 PGS 104-106

0.177

2011 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

RODRIGO DOMINGUEZ
MARIA I. ZUNIGA
2011 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $149,2001 0.173 $163,800
$149,200Totals 0.173 $163,800$14,600

206 13480480

W 37.89 FT L 2 & E 27.11 FT L 3 B 11 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.173

2012 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

BRANDEN SCHARRINGHAUSEN
2012 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1126 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $170,9001 0.173 $185,500

$170,900Totals 0.173 $185,500$14,600
206 13480485

W 27.10 FT L 3 & E 37.90 FT L 4 B 11 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.173

2018 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ANGELA M. MCCOLLUM
2018 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $140,5001 0.164 $154,800
$140,500Totals 0.164 $154,800$14,300

206 13480730

LOT 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 300-302, RECORDED 6/21/99

0.162

2021 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

RUTH M. LINNEMAN
2021 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $152,1001 0.174 $167,200
$152,100Totals 0.174 $167,200$15,100

206 13480725

LOT 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 300-302, RECORDED 6/21/99

0.173

2025 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DENISE L. STEVENSON
2025 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $139,8001 0.189 $155,700
$139,800Totals 0.189 $155,700$15,900

206 13480490

L 5 & W 16.31 FT L 4 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.188

2026 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

GIANNA CICOLINI
2026 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $161,8001 0.335 $186,700
$161,800Totals 0.335 $186,700$24,900

206 13480838

LOTS 15 & 16 & E 1/2 L 14 B 5 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.335

2041 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MALCOLM R. REED JR
2041 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $144,7001 0.173 $159,300
$144,700Totals 0.173 $159,300$14,600

206 13480380

W 37.89 FT L 2 & E 27.11 FT L 3 B 10 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.174

2044 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

BOBBI J. WILKINS
2044 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $151,2001 0.201 $168,500
$151,200Totals 0.201 $168,500$17,300

206 13480831

L 13 & W 1/2 L 14 B 5 MC GAVOCKS HTS

0.201

2049 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS P. DASKAM
NITA L. DASKAM
2049 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $169,7001 0.173 $184,300

$169,700Totals 0.173 $184,300$14,600
206 13480385

W 27.1 FT L 3 & E 37.9 FT L 4 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.174

2050 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MEYLAN MEJIA
2050 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $85,5001 0.134 $97,400
$85,500Totals 0.134 $97,400$11,900

206 13480825

L 12 B 5 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.134

2057 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JOE D. JACOBSON
2057 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $184,1001 0.191 $200,000
$184,100Totals 0.191 $200,000$15,900

206 13480390

L 5 & W 16.31 FT L 4 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.189

2058 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CONNOR FRANCIS
2058 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4849

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $98,7001 0.294 $120,200
$98,700Totals 0.294 $120,200$21,500

206 13480290

L 1 BLK 9 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.294

2104 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CARL J. WEBSTER
2104 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $97,9001 0.444 $118,800
$97,900Totals 0.444 $118,800$20,900

206 13480970

S 257.6' LOT 7 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.441

2117 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

FORREST R. DASSOW
2117 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $159,3001 0.267 $178,600
$159,300Totals 0.267 $178,600$19,300

206 13480295

L 3 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2118 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MADALYN J. DAVIS
2118 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $139,0001 0.444 $159,900
$139,000Totals 0.444 $159,900$20,900

206 13480960

S 257.6' LOT 8 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.441

2123 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER A. SCHULTZ
PENNY HOLLOWAY
2123 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $144,6001 0.267 $163,900

$144,600Totals 0.267 $163,900$19,300
206 13480300

L 4 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2126 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD DROST
SHARON DROST
2126 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $159,8001 0.344 $180,200
$159,800Totals 0.344 $180,200$20,400

206 13480950

S 200'  LOT 9 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.342

2129 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

LAWRENCE TAYLOR
GALE TAYLOR
2129 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $137,9001 0.267 $157,200
$137,900Totals 0.267 $157,200$19,300

206 13480305

L 5 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2132 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

SALLY A. TINDER
2132 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $145,7001 0.344 $166,100
$145,700Totals 0.344 $166,100$20,400

206 13480940

S 200' LOT 10 BLOCK 6 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS 
UNRECORDED ADD; BEING PART OF OUTLOT 
34-6.10 ASSESSOR'S PLAT, TOWN OF BELOIT, NOW 

0.342

2135 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD CHRISTOPHERSON
JOAN CHRISTOPHERSON
2135 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $163,8001 0.267 $183,100
$163,800Totals 0.267 $183,100$19,300

206 13480310

L 6 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2142 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MIGUEL A. PALOMARES
ANA L. PALOMARES
2142 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $130,5001 0.258 $149,500
$130,500Totals 0.258 $149,500$19,000

206 13480934

L 2 CSM V 1 PAGE 143

0.257

2149 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY A. PARR
DANIELLE M. TRACY
2149 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $183,4001 0.267 $202,700
$183,400Totals 0.267 $202,700$19,300

206 13480315

L 7 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2150 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

CODEY HOPPE
2150 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $01 0.258 $19,000

$0Totals 0.258 $19,000$19,000
206 13480932

L 1 CSM V 1 PAGE 143

0.257

2155 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ARMANDO GONZALEZ CORTEZ
MINERVA GONZALEZ
1049 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $178,9001 0.267 $198,200
$178,900Totals 0.267 $198,200$19,300

206 13480320

L 8 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2156 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ROSA E. FAZEL
2156 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $131,0001 0.169 $143,700
$131,000Totals 0.169 $143,700$12,700

206 13481150

LOT 8 LAGRANGE SUBD

0.171

2213 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

MARIO MENDOZA
J GUADALUPE MENDOZA
2213 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $167,0001 0.263 $186,100
$167,000Totals 0.263 $186,100$19,100

206 13480215

L 3 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2218 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

ZACHARY W. ANDERSON
KAITLYN ANDERSON
2218 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $194,4001 0.263 $213,500
$194,400Totals 0.263 $213,500$19,100

206 13480220

L 4 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2222 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA R. TRIMM
2222 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,300 $325,8001 1.542 $361,100
$325,800Totals 1.542 $361,100$35,300

206 13481225

LOT 2 CSM VOL 33 PGS 340 -342, PARCEL "C" OF 
PLAT OF SURVEY REC 7/1/2014 AS DOC 2006364 
ALSO LOT 2 CSM VOL 35 PGS 311- 314 ALSO S 

1.542

2227 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JUSTIN C. THAYER
CHRISTINA A. THAYER
2227 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $216,1001 0.263 $235,200
$216,100Totals 0.263 $235,200$19,100

206 13480225

L 5 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2228 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

LUIS DURAN
2228 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $152,4001 0.263 $171,500

$152,400Totals 0.263 $171,500$19,100
206 13480230

L 6 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2234 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

JULIE V. CARLSON
2234 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $336,9001 1.342 $370,300
$336,900Totals 1.342 $370,300$33,400

206 13481100

THE S 339.56 FT OF LOTS 7 & 8 OUTLOT 34-7 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT TOWN OF BELOIT NOW CITY OF 
BELOIT ALSO PARCEL "B" OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 

1.341

2237 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

SHEAR INCOME TRUST DTD APRIL 1
2237 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $188,2001 0.530 $216,900
$188,200Totals 0.530 $216,900$28,700

206 13480240

L 7 & 8 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.530

2248 Merrill St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN MALEK
CHRISTINE MALEK
2248 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $94,1001 0.095 $102,400
$94,100Totals 0.095 $102,400$8,300

206 12640305

W 62.88 FT L 9 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.095

152 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $68,5001 0.100 $77,200
$68,500Totals 0.100 $77,200$8,700

206 12640310

E 1/2 L 10 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.102

156 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $70,1001 0.100 $78,800
$70,100Totals 0.100 $78,800$8,700

206 12640315

W 1/2 L 10 B 2 NOGGLES ADD

0.102

166 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

ABRAHAM CORTEZ
166 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4446

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.682 $0
$0Totals 0.682 $0$0

206 12640227

VAC RR ROW 50 FT IN WIDTH BETWEEN R/W 
LIBERTY AVE & MIDDLE ST & BETWEEN BLKS 3 AND 
4 NOGGLES ADDN.

0.685

200 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $133,0001 0.352 $151,800

$133,000Totals 0.352 $151,800$18,800
206 12640185

LOTS 8 & 9 B 3 NOGGLES ADD EX PART C & NW RY

0.353

204 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

CLANCY SMITH
ANNETTE H. LEWIS
204 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $57,3001 0.116 $67,500
$57,300Totals 0.116 $67,500$10,200

206 12640425

PART OF L 1 B 5 NOGGLES ADD COM S E COR L 1, 
TH NLY 60 FT, TH WLY 71 FT, TH NLY 8 FT, TH WLY 
16 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH ELY 87 FT TO POB

0.120

235 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

THE GREENBERG INCOME TRUST  
U/
9751 W COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.154 $9,400
$0Totals 0.154 $9,400$9,400

206 12640420

W 45 FT LOTS 1 & 2 & S 16.5 FT OF W 45 FT L 3 B 5 
NOGGLES ADD

0.155

245 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

CRISTOBAL TORRES VILLALBA
1136 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $111,0001 0.155 $120,800
$111,000Totals 0.155 $120,800$9,800

206 12640075

L 4 LYLES SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.153

248 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

TEVIN JONES
STEPHANIE HEEREN
248 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4374

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $65,8001 0.154 $75,200
$65,800Totals 0.154 $75,200$9,400

206 12640415

E 44.7 FT OF LOTS 17 & 18 & S 16.5 FT OF E 44.7 FT 
L 16 B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.153

249 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

CRISTOBAL TORRES VILLALBA
1136 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $75,7001 0.154 $85,100
$75,700Totals 0.154 $85,100$9,400

206 12640410

E 45 FT OF W 186 FT LOTS 17 & 18, & S 16.5 FT OF E 
45 FT OF W 186 FT L 16 B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.154

253 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

JONATHON D. PALAZZOLO
1239 LA SALLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $93,5001 0.155 $103,300
$93,500Totals 0.155 $103,300$9,800

206 12640080

L 5 LYLES SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.154

256 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

ASHLEY PAYTON
2341 SAWYER RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61109-2327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1132 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $114,4001 0.226 $127,400

$114,400Totals 0.226 $127,400$13,000
206 12640405

E 66 FT OF W 141 FT LOTS 17 & 18, & S 16.5 FT OF E 
66 FT OF W 141 FT L 16 B 5 NOGGLES ADD

0.226

259 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

THE 259 LAND TRUST REVOCABLE T
259 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $104,0001 0.118 $112,700
$104,000Totals 0.118 $112,700$8,700

206 12650880

W 16.5 FT L 6 & E 35.5 FT L 7 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.118

312 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $57,5001 0.150 $67,100
$57,500Totals 0.150 $67,100$9,600

206 12650760

N 1/2 L 7 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

414 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

JUAN COLON-ACUTITLAN
MARIA D. COLON-ACUTITLAN
1925 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $113,0001 0.140 $123,000
$113,000Totals 0.140 $123,000$10,000

206 12651540

E 1/2 LOTS 13 & 14 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

503 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $58,1001 0.140 $68,100
$58,100Totals 0.140 $68,100$10,000

206 12651535

W 1/2 LOTS 13 & 14 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

509 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $113,8001 0.125 $122,900
$113,800Totals 0.125 $122,900$9,100

206 12651412

LOT TWO CSM VOL 15 PGS 354-355

0.126

619 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD R. MYERS
2214 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $199,7001 0.150 $210,300
$199,700Totals 0.150 $210,300$10,600

206 12651410

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGD 354-355

0.153

625 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

LEON & WILMA FOXEN ET AL
DBA NISSI PROPERTIES
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $131,3001 0.103 $145,400

$131,300Totals 0.103 $145,400$14,100
206 12650395

E 90 FT OF N 1/2 L 6 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.103

702 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES D. UTZIG
TERESA A. UTZIG
2064 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $82,6001 0.047 $89,300
$82,600Totals 0.047 $89,300$6,700

206 12650400

W 40.51 FT OF N 1/2 L 6 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.046

708 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

MARIA CHIAPUSIO
708 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4336

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $138,1001 0.140 $150,800
$138,100Totals 0.140 $150,800$12,700

206 12651170

L 12 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

821 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

ARTURO SILVA LOPEZ
6219 S US HIGHWAY 51 LOT 310
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $90,3001 0.107 $101,800
$90,300Totals 0.107 $101,800$11,500

206 12650200

E 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.107

914 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

SARAH M. PALUMBO
914 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $155,4001 0.125 $167,400
$155,400Totals 0.125 $167,400$12,000

206 12651050

L 13 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.124

917 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

DELORSE A. BROWN
WILLIAM FRANK BROWN III
917 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $101,9001 0.107 $113,400
$101,900Totals 0.107 $113,400$11,500

206 12650205

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.107

920 Middle St

Acres:Section: 26

JEFFREY S. BRANNAN
CANDIE M. BRANNAN
920 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $104,2001 0.149 $119,100
$104,200Totals 0.149 $119,100$14,900

206 12741410

L 22 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.150

1109 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

ALFONZO R. MENDOZA
1109 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4343

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $90,9001 0.149 $105,800

$90,900Totals 0.149 $105,800$14,900
206 12741405

L 21 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.150

1115 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN DUMMER
MARY DUMMER
PO BOX 772
BELOIT  WI 53512-0772

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $132,9001 0.149 $147,800
$132,900Totals 0.149 $147,800$14,900

206 12741400

L 20 SLATER AND MARSDENS ADD

0.150

1119 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

JESSICA R. JACK
1119 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4343

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $112,0001 0.164 $128,000
$112,000Totals 0.164 $128,000$16,000

206 12741300

L 10 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ ALBRECHTS ADD

0.164

1203 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD D. DRAVES
PENNEY L. DRAVES
1203 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $112,5001 0.164 $128,500
$112,500Totals 0.164 $128,500$16,000

206 12741295

L 11 AND 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ ALBRECHTS 
ADD

0.164

1207 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

BRENT R. GAVAN
HILLARY M. GAVAN
1207 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $111,9001 0.103 $123,800
$111,900Totals 0.103 $123,800$11,900

206 12740750

UNPL LAND BEG AT NW COR L 8 RICES SEC SUB, 
TH WLY 45 FT, TH SLY 100.02 FT, TH ELY 45 FT TO 
SW COR L 8, TH NLY 100.11 FT TO POB

0.104

1214 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

LUIS DURAN A/K/A LUIS A DURAN
1214 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $137,8001 0.152 $153,200
$137,800Totals 0.152 $153,200$15,400

206 12741290

L 12 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT, 
ALBRECHTS ADD

0.156

1215 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

RAYMOND JENTZ
DIANE JENTZ
1215 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $131,4001 0.152 $146,800
$131,400Totals 0.152 $146,800$15,400

206 12741285

L 13 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.152

1219 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER S. KITTO
NICHOLL KITTO
1960 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1135 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $115,0001 0.164 $130,700

$115,000Totals 0.164 $130,700$15,700
206 12741185

PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 27; T1N; R 
12E OF THE 4TH PM DESCRIBED AS W 48.1 FT L 4 & 
E 2 FT L 3 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD 

0.165

1309 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

WYATT GRATTON
1309 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4106

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $89,8001 0.149 $104,700
$89,800Totals 0.149 $104,700$14,900

206 12741180

W 50.1 FT L 3 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD 
UNRECORDED EX W 33.18 FT OF N 20.25 FT

0.149

1311 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

CHAD R. CARLSON
10361 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $113,6001 0.147 $128,600
$113,600Totals 0.147 $128,600$15,000

206 12741175

S 123 FT L 2 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.147

1319 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $116,1001 0.147 $131,100
$116,100Totals 0.147 $131,100$15,000

206 12741170

S 123 FT L 1 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.147

1323 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

RYAN R. STELTER
1323 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4106

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $115,4001 0.154 $131,000
$115,400Totals 0.154 $131,000$15,600

206 12741080

L 5 NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.155

1403 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

SETH D. HUFFMAN
1403 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $116,5001 0.154 $132,100
$116,500Totals 0.154 $132,100$15,600

206 12741075

L 4 NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.155

1409 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY AND ORISSA HESS FAMILY R
2108 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $88,4001 0.154 $104,000
$88,400Totals 0.154 $104,000$15,600

206 12741070

L 3 NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.155

1415 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

LEVERENZ RESIDENCE 
PROTECTION 
MARVIN A. LEVERENZ
1415 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $99,5001 0.154 $115,100

$99,500Totals 0.154 $115,100$15,600
206 12741065

L 2 NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.155

1423 Middle St

Acres:Section: 27

ALEX J. WHITLEDGE
1423 MIDDLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $216,8001 0.267 $236,100
$216,800Totals 0.267 $236,100$19,300

206 13480125

L 1 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2104 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERTA HENNING
SHALISE LOMAX
2104 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $192,8001 0.267 $212,100
$192,800Totals 0.267 $212,100$19,300

206 13480130

L 2 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2112 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

JUDITH A. ELSON
2112 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $175,7001 0.267 $195,000
$175,700Totals 0.267 $195,000$19,300

206 13480270

L 14 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.267

2117 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN T. MICHELS
2117 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $166,0001 0.267 $185,300
$166,000Totals 0.267 $185,300$19,300

206 13480135

L 3 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2118 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

JUDY E. ROBSON
2118 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $134,5001 0.267 $153,800
$134,500Totals 0.267 $153,800$19,300

206 13480140

L 4 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2126 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA K. SHULER
2126 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $149,9001 0.267 $169,200
$149,900Totals 0.267 $169,200$19,300

206 13480265

L 13 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2127 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

KELLY M. ROSCOVIUS
2127 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $136,9001 0.267 $156,200

$136,900Totals 0.267 $156,200$19,300
206 13480145

L 5 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2132 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY THOMPSON
THERESA THOMPSON
2132 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $144,6001 0.267 $163,900
$144,600Totals 0.267 $163,900$19,300

206 13480260

L 12 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2133 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

BRANDI CIANO
DONALD E. CIANO
2133 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $144,2001 0.267 $163,500
$144,200Totals 0.267 $163,500$19,300

206 13480150

L 6 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2140 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

LETICIA REAL BARRERA
2140 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $113,3001 0.267 $132,600
$113,300Totals 0.267 $132,600$19,300

206 13480255

L 11 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2141 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

KARI J. STRONG
2141 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $133,5001 0.267 $152,800
$133,500Totals 0.267 $152,800$19,300

206 13480155

L 7 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2148 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

LAURIE ZIMMERMAN
HARRY ZIMMERMAN
2148 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $130,3001 0.267 $149,600
$130,300Totals 0.267 $149,600$19,300

206 13480250

L 10 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2149 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMIE J. ROUSSEAU
TERRI L. ROUSSEAU
1602 HAWKS PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-3315

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $152,0001 0.267 $171,300
$152,000Totals 0.267 $171,300$19,300

206 13480160

L 8 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2156 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

DAKOTA JORDAN SMOCK
2156 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $145,4001 0.267 $164,700

$145,400Totals 0.267 $164,700$19,300
206 13480245

L 9 B 9 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2157 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

LEROY G. BRAINARD
KATHLEEN J. BRAINARD
2157 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $154,6001 0.263 $173,700
$154,600Totals 0.263 $173,700$19,100

206 13480200

L 16 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2205 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

TMARK PROPERTIES  LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $01 0.263 $19,100
$0Totals 0.263 $19,100$19,100

206 13480195

L 15 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2211 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

TMARK PROPERTIES  LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $176,2001 0.527 $204,800
$176,200Totals 0.527 $204,800$28,600

206 13480050

LOTS 1 & 2 B 7 MCGAVOCK HTS

0.526

2212 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM ALLAN SAUNDERS A/K/A W
2212 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $133,9001 0.527 $162,500
$133,900Totals 0.527 $162,500$28,600

206 13480190

LOTS 13 & 14 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.526

2217 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFERY THOMPSON
CAROLYN THOMPSON
2217 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $01 0.263 $19,100
$0Totals 0.263 $19,100$19,100

206 13480055

L 3 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2218 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

GAIL ANN LOOMIS
2212 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $135,7001 0.263 $154,800
$135,700Totals 0.263 $154,800$19,100

206 13480060

L 4 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2222 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD WOODRUFF
TERRI WOODRUFF
2222 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,100 $01 0.263 $19,100

$0Totals 0.263 $19,100$19,100
206 13480065

L 5 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2228 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD WOODRUFF
TERRI WOODRUFF
2222 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $165,4001 0.263 $184,500
$165,400Totals 0.263 $184,500$19,100

206 13480070

L 6 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2234 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

LAURIE A. LONG
2234 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $132,2001 0.527 $160,800
$132,200Totals 0.527 $160,800$28,600

206 13480175

L 11 & 12 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.526

2235 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

LAURIE J. ELLIOTT
2235 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $185,5001 0.263 $204,600
$185,500Totals 0.263 $204,600$19,100

206 13480075

L 7 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2240 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

DUANE HALLETT
CYNTHIA J. HALLETT
2240 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $175,5001 0.530 $204,200
$175,500Totals 0.530 $204,200$28,700

206 13480170

L 9 & 10 B 6 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.530

2241 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

KENDRA JACOB
JEREMY ROSS
2241 MILDRED ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $218,1001 0.267 $237,400
$218,100Totals 0.267 $237,400$19,300

206 13480080

L 8 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.269

2248 Mildred St

Acres:Section: 34

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.834 $0
$0Totals 0.834 $0$0

206 13540055

L 4 OF RIVERBEND PLAT

0.822

138 Mill St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1140 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$336,300 $1,558,0002 2.271 $1,894,300

$1,558,000Totals 2.271 $1,894,300$336,300
206 13540085

PART OF B 62 ORIGINAL PLAT OF BELOIT BY 
HOPKINS AND LAND KNOWN AS IN-LOT 122 
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF BELOIT BY RICE AND 

2.271

300 Mill St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN JLS EQUITIES  LLC
75 COLUMBIA AVE
CEDARHURST  NY 11516-2011

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$136,600 $736,1002 5.330 $872,700
$736,100Totals 5.330 $872,700$136,600

206 22880020

LOT 1 CSM VOL 33 PGS 236-243

5.327

3330 Millington Rd

Acres:Section: 28

KERRY  INC
3330 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $02 14.574 $8,700
$0Totals 14.574 $8,700$8,700

206 22160500

O L 1 CSM VOL 33 PGS 236-243 ALSO OUT-LOT "A" 
OF CSM VOL 11 PGS 149-151

13.979

3350 Millington Rd

Acres:Section: 21

KERRY  INC
ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,278,700 $28,373,1002 34.000 $29,651,800
$28,373,100Totals 34.000 $29,651,800$1,278,700

206 22161000

LOT 2 CSM VOL 33 PGS 236-243

34.003

3400 Millington Rd

Acres:Section: 21

KERRY  INC
3330 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$101,700 $02 67.780 $101,700
$0Totals 67.780 $101,700$101,700

206 22161500

LOT 3 CSM VOL 33 PGS 236-243

60.588

3450 Millington Rd

Acres:Section: 21

KERRY  INC
ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
3400 MILLINGTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $134,8001 0.174 $146,700
$134,800Totals 0.174 $146,700$11,900

206 13630185

L 1 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.171

612 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KURT REYNOLDS
BARBARA A. REYNOLDS
612 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $128,7001 0.124 $139,400
$128,700Totals 0.124 $139,400$10,700

206 13630340

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGS 189 & 190

0.125

613 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

EMILY THOMPSON
613 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,800 $255,5001 0.200 $271,300

$255,500Totals 0.200 $271,300$15,800
206 13630335

S 66 FT LOTS 2 & 3 B 2 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.200

621 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL SAVAGE JR
LINDA SAVAGE
621 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $231,1001 0.135 $240,200
$231,100Totals 0.135 $240,200$9,100

206 13630190

L 2 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.133

622 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ASUSENA BUSTAMANTE
YULIANA BUSTAMANTE FLORES
622 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $151,0001 0.172 $161,300
$151,000Totals 0.172 $161,300$10,300

206 13630195

L 3 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.171

626 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

REBECCA L. BALLOU
626 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $149,6001 0.200 $165,400
$149,600Totals 0.200 $165,400$15,800

206 13630330

N 66 FT LOTS 2 & 3 B 2 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.200

629 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DAMIAN L. ROWE
629 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $166,9001 0.211 $177,900
$166,900Totals 0.211 $177,900$11,000

206 13630200

L 4 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.210

630 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KIRK W. CLOWES
630 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $187,0001 0.197 $197,900
$187,000Totals 0.197 $197,900$10,900

206 13630205

L 5 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.198

636 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

RUSSELL P. GALPIN
DEBORAH C. BERNER
636 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $162,2001 0.130 $171,700
$162,200Totals 0.130 $171,700$9,500

206 13630210

L 6 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.123

642 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

NICHOLAS G. WALDRON
PEBBLES C. WALDRON
642 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1142 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $216,0001 0.182 $230,500

$216,000Totals 0.182 $230,500$14,500
206 13630380

L 2 B 3 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.183

647 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

SERGEI MYTKO
JOHANNA MYTKO
5202 KINGSPINE RD
ROLLING HILLS ESTATES  CA 
90274-2311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $149,8001 0.108 $158,600
$149,800Totals 0.108 $158,600$8,800

206 13630215

L 7 FAIRVIEW ADD

0.108

650 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

STEVEN PIAZZA
CATHERINE PIAZZA
650 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $176,2001 0.182 $190,700
$176,200Totals 0.182 $190,700$14,500

206 13630375

L 3 B 3 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.183

651 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

SHEILA M. MCKAY
651 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $246,1001 0.303 $269,300
$246,100Totals 0.303 $269,300$23,200

206 13630370

L 4 & S 39.5 FT L 5 B 3 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.303

659 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

THOMAS WARREN
ANNA WARREN
659 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $240,9001 0.245 $260,000
$240,900Totals 0.245 $260,000$19,100

206 13630365

L 6 & N 21 FT L 5 B 3 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.247

669 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM & CATHERINE FLANAGAN R
669 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $191,5001 0.118 $203,700
$191,500Totals 0.118 $203,700$12,200

206 13620220

S 1/2 L 1 B 4 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.118

703 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

GREGG A SCHNEIDER & SUSAN E AD
703 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $194,7001 0.118 $206,900
$194,700Totals 0.118 $206,900$12,200

206 13620225

N 1/2 L 1 B 4 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.118

711 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ZA BAHAMA TRUST DATED JULY 13 
711 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $243,1001 0.670 $269,500

$243,100Totals 0.670 $269,500$26,400
206 13620255

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 1 POYDRAS PARK ADD, 
TH SELY 368.6 FT, TH NLY 106.6 FT, TH NWLY 310.9 
FT, TH SWLY 99 FT TO POB

0.670

719 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

NICHOLAS DIMASSIS
KRISTINE J. DIMASSIS
719 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $265,4001 0.217 $278,200
$265,400Totals 0.217 $278,200$12,800

206 13620070

PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 36, T.1 
N., R 12 E of the 4th PM., CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK 
COUNTY, WI AS FOLLOWS; COMMENCING AT THE 

0.218

726 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

STEPHEN M TRUESDALE AND 
CONSTA
726 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $212,6001 0.513 $232,200
$212,600Totals 0.513 $232,200$19,600

206 13620260

UNPL LAND COM SW COR L 7 TERRACE LAWN ADD, 
TH SWLY 71.70 FT, TH SELY 310.9 FT, TH NELY 80 
FT M/L, TH NWLY 343 FT M/L TO POB

0.506

727 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

RYAN C. POUROS
KAYLA M. POUROS
727 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $119,9001 0.181 $130,200
$119,900Totals 0.181 $130,200$10,300

206 13620075

LOT 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 362 THRU 364

0.180

734 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTINE BEHLING
734 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $295,1001 0.817 $320,900
$295,100Totals 0.817 $320,900$25,800

206 13620265

LOTS 6 & 7 TERRACE LAWN ADD

0.819

737 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MARILYN & GARY COOK REVOCABLE 
737 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $204,0001 0.167 $214,000
$204,000Totals 0.167 $214,000$10,000

206 13620080

LOTS 9 & 10 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD EX N  48 FT 
OF L 9

0.167

740 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KATHRYN J. KLEIN
740 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.705 $0
$0Totals 0.705 $0$0

206 13620275

LOT 8 AND THE W 140 FT LOT 4 TERRACE LAWN 
ADD

0.705

743 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ST PAULS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
212 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6109

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $177,3001 0.201 $187,900

$177,300Totals 0.201 $187,900$10,600
206 13620085

N 48 FT L 9 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.201

744 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KAREN K. KAVANAUGH
744 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $190,6002 0.317 $214,400
$190,600Totals 0.317 $214,400$23,800

206 13620270

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 TERRACE LAWN ADD AND AN 
EASEMENT OVER LOT 8 FOR INGRESS AND 
EGRESS

0.317

745 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID C. LUEBKE
2215 POST RD APT 1040
AUSTIN  TX 78704-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $135,0001 0.227 $148,100
$135,000Totals 0.227 $148,100$13,100

206 13620090

L 8 PICKARD AND DOWS ADD

0.228

750 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

AYN CHAPPELLE
750 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,800 $375,0001 1.011 $411,800
$375,000Totals 1.011 $411,800$36,800

206 13620285

UNPL LAND COM AT SE COR MILW RD AND 
EMERSON ST, TH ELY 182.93 FT, TH SLY 145.85 FT, 
TH SWLY 106.4 FT TO N LE TERRACE LAWN ADD, TH 

1.010

757 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES DEVINE
757 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $282,6001 0.439 $303,900
$282,600Totals 0.439 $303,900$21,300

206 13620535

S 125 FT L 5 HINMANS ADD EX W 100 FT

0.438

804 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MASON COOK
KATE COOK
804 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $172,4001 0.156 $185,100
$172,400Totals 0.156 $185,100$12,700

206 13620890

ALL THAT PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 SEC 
36, T1N, R 13E OF THE 4TH PM, CITY OF BELOIT, 
ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF WIS DES AS:  COM 50 FT 

0.156

817 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

LINDSAY G. MITCHELL
817 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $231,3001 0.349 $246,100
$231,300Totals 0.349 $246,100$14,800

206 13620540

N 70 FT OF S 195 FT L 5 HINMANS ADD EX W 100 FT

0.349

820 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DARYL T. SALADAR
TRACY E. SALADAR
820 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $203,6001 0.158 $216,200

$203,600Totals 0.158 $216,200$12,600
206 13620885

UNPL LAND COM SW COR L 10 SHEPARDS SUB, TH 
SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 132 FT, TH NELY 50 FT, TH 
NWLY 132 FT TO POB ALSO PARCEL A OF POS REC 

0.158

821 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL G. BUA
821 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $195,7001 0.431 $210,900
$195,700Totals 0.431 $210,900$15,200

206 13620545

N 70.09 FT L 5 HINMANS ADD EX W 100 FT

0.431

828 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN L. WITTNEBEL
JODY L. WITTNEBEL
2601 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $216,4001 0.297 $239,100
$216,400Totals 0.297 $239,100$22,700

206 13620875

LOT 10 & 11 SHEPARDS SUBD EXC PARCEL A OF  
POS REC 7/24/13 AS DOC 1984162

0.297

831 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DARRON M. BURKE
CAITLIN R. BURKE
831 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $450,8001 0.432 $475,800
$450,800Totals 0.432 $475,800$25,000

206 13620865

L 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 49-50

0.431

841 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

RAPHAELLA MANGANIELLO
KRISTINE CITERA
841 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $232,6001 0.503 $254,800
$232,600Totals 0.503 $254,800$22,200

206 13620620

PART LOTS 6 & 7 HINMANS ADD COM SE COR L 6, 
TH WLY 138 FT, TH NLY 122.5 FT, TH ELY 219 FT, TH 
SWLY 149.50 FT TO POB

0.504

842 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

NANCY L. DUNN ET AL
1684 SALT RIVER AVE
VENTURA  CA 93004-3064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $183,6001 0.568 $206,000
$183,600Totals 0.568 $206,000$22,400

206 13620626

N 122.5 FT OF L 6 HINMANS ADD EXC W 37.25 FT

0.569

858 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

F MICHAEL BENTI
858 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $263,3001 0.411 $289,500
$263,300Totals 0.411 $289,500$26,200

206 13620945

L 6 COOPERS ADD

0.411

859 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT BODY & FENDER  LLC
958 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $114,5001 0.209 $130,000

$114,500Totals 0.209 $130,000$15,500
206 13621025

L 5 COOPERS ADD

0.209

869 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $191,2001 0.132 $202,100
$191,200Totals 0.132 $202,100$10,900

206 13621020

L 4 COOPERS ADD

0.132

873 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

CODY H. CRANE
KATRINA H. CRANE
873 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $234,0001 0.131 $244,800
$234,000Totals 0.131 $244,800$10,800

206 13621015

L 3 COOPERS ADD

0.131

875 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ERIN MICHELLE KRIEG
875 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $162,4001 0.194 $176,100
$162,400Totals 0.194 $176,100$13,700

206 13621010

L 2 & PART L 1 SOUTH OF N LINE L 2 EXT EAST 
COOPERS ADD

0.194

883 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ZACHARY WERNER
HELEN MARIE WERNER
883 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.169 $0
$0Totals 0.169 $0$0

206 13621005

L 1 COOPERS ADD N OF NLE OF L 2 EXT E ON L 1 
AND OUT LOT N W COR COOPERS ADD

0.206

887 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $127,9001 0.458 $158,800
$127,900Totals 0.458 $158,800$30,900

206 13610125

LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 MILWAUKEE ADD

0.458

915 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM PAUSTECK
915 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $115,8001 0.651 $144,300
$115,800Totals 0.651 $144,300$28,500

206 13610200

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 3 MILWAUKEE ADD, TH 
SELY TO NW COR L 4 MILW ADD, TH ELY TO NE COR 
L 8 MILW ADD, TH NLY 96.5 FT M/L, TH WLY 193 FT 

0.650

921 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $111,8001 0.284 $126,500

$111,800Totals 0.284 $126,500$14,700
206 13610195

UNPL LAND, COM SW COR L 42 MAPLEWOOD PK 
ADD, TH SWLY 57.67 FT, TH SELY 63 FT M/L TH ELY 
193 FT M/L, TH NLY 45 FT M/L, TH WLY 162 FT, TH 

0.285

931 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

BENNETT C. ANDERSON
SIAN I. CUNNINGHAM
931 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $148,2001 0.226 $161,800
$148,200Totals 0.226 $161,800$13,600

206 13610190

LOTS 42 & 43 MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND VACATED 
ALLEY

0.227

939 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

TONI RUIZ
939 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $104,5001 0.160 $117,000
$104,500Totals 0.160 $117,000$12,500

206 13610185

L 41 MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND W 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.161

943 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

OLGA LIDIA GARCIA
ODILON MAR
943 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $114,3001 0.160 $126,800
$114,300Totals 0.160 $126,800$12,500

206 13610180

L 40 MAPLEWOOD PK ADD AND W 1/2 VACATED 
ALLEY

0.161

949 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MOLLY M. MEYER
949 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5637

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $198,9001 0.261 $219,100
$198,900Totals 0.261 $219,100$20,200

206 13610205

L 15 & S 35 FT L 14 MAPLEWOOD PARK

0.265

1005 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DALE R & DIANE J GEMIGNANI REV
C/O DALE R. GEMIGNANI
1005 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-5639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $181,8001 0.197 $197,400
$181,800Totals 0.197 $197,400$15,600

206 13610310

L 13 & N 15 FT L 14 MAPLEWOOD PARK

0.197

1015 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KOREY NUGENT
1015 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $206,4001 0.212 $223,100
$206,400Totals 0.212 $223,100$16,700

206 13610305

L 12 & THE SW 20 FT OF L 11 MAPLEWOOD PARK

0.212

1021 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MARY ANN MEYER
1021 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,600 $130,3001 0.252 $149,900

$130,300Totals 0.252 $149,900$19,600
206 13610300

LOT 10 & THE NE 30 FT OF L 11 MAPLEWOOD PARK

0.251

1029 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MARY ELLEN FUENTES
1029 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $162,0001 0.205 $173,000
$162,000Totals 0.205 $173,000$11,000

206 13610930

LOTS 1 & 2 RICHARDSON & OSBORNS SUB

0.206

1102 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD A. BAILEY
KAREN R. BAILEY
1102 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $186,3001 0.153 $199,700
$186,300Totals 0.153 $199,700$13,400

206 13611030

UNPL LAND BEG NE COR STRONG AND MILW RD TH 
NELY 97 FT, TH SE LY AT RT ANGLES TO MILW RD 
108.7 FT, TH SLY AT RT ANGLES TO STRONG AV 19 

0.152

1103 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD W. BEECHER
1103 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $152,8001 0.271 $166,900
$152,800Totals 0.271 $166,900$14,100

206 13610935

N 67.23 FT L 16 STRONGS ADD

0.271

1108 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

CYNTHIA GUTIERREZ
1108 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $211,7001 0.251 $224,900
$211,700Totals 0.251 $224,900$13,200

206 13610940

L 13 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1114 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

MARY CATHERINE HANSEN
1114 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $206,3001 0.415 $236,400
$206,300Totals 0.415 $236,400$30,100

206 13611130

L 21 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB  & 
UNPL BEG 97 FT NELY OF NE COR STRONG AND 
MILW RD, TH NELY 91.37 FT SELY AT RT ANGLE TO 

0.420

1119 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

BRUNCLES HOUSE  LLC
2601 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $179,5001 0.251 $192,700
$179,500Totals 0.251 $192,700$13,200

206 13610945

L 12 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1122 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ALLEN L. JOHNSON
1122 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $208,1001 0.251 $221,300

$208,100Totals 0.251 $221,300$13,200
206 13610950

L 9 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1130 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

KYRA LOSTETTER
1130 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,700 $216,7001 0.533 $251,400
$216,700Totals 0.533 $251,400$34,700

206 13611126

THAT PART OF SEC 36-1-12 COM AT A PT IN SW 
COR L 22 MENHALLS BLVD TERR SEC SUB, TH 
NELY 120 FT M/L, TH NWLY 139 FT, TH SWLY 166.5 

0.535

1133 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID D. AMEND
1133 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $92,5001 0.251 $105,700
$92,500Totals 0.251 $105,700$13,200

206 13610955

OUTLOT A MENHALLS BLVD TERRACE, FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS L 8 STRONGS ADD

0.251

1138 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $176,2001 0.304 $192,600
$176,200Totals 0.304 $192,600$16,400

206 13610960

L 11 & PART L 12 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SUB EXCEPT: BEGINNING AT NW COR L12 ALONG 
EAST SIDE OF L4 SLY 42.52FT TO IRON ROD ON 

0.304

1142 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

BENJAMIN R. OTTO
ABIGAIL R. OTTO
1142 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $274,1001 0.303 $296,100
$274,100Totals 0.303 $296,100$22,000

206 13611120

LOTS 26 & 27 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SEC SUB

0.303

1151 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

ELLENOR K. O'BYRNE
1151 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4768

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $226,3001 0.172 $239,300
$226,300Totals 0.172 $239,300$13,000

206 13611115

UNPL LOT 14 MENHALLS BLVD TERRACE SUBD 
UNRECORDED

0.172

1159 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY P. STOLZE
MARTHA A. STOLZE
1159 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4768

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $161,1001 0.176 $174,200
$161,100Totals 0.176 $174,200$13,100

206 13611110

UNPL LOT 15 MENHALLS BLVD TERRACE SUBD 
UNRECORDED

0.175

1163 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

JUSTIN L. MITCHELL
1163 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4768

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $286,5001 0.227 $305,100

$286,500Totals 0.227 $305,100$18,600
206 13611105

UNPL L 16 & PART OF LOTS 25 & 26 MENHALLS 
BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB COM NW COR L  25, TH 
ELY 18.5 FT, TH SWLY 115.46 FT, TH NLY 116.18 FT 

0.227

1169 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 36

STACI J. SARVIS-BRANDT
1169 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4768

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X2 0.224 $0
$0Totals 0.224 $0$0

206 12530935

LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 DOLANS ADD TO CITY OF BELOIT 
EXC SELY 6 FT LOT 2 TH SWLY 30 FT M/L, TH SELY 6 
FT 10 IN M/L, TH SWLY 45 FT M/L, TH WLY 28.35 FT, 

0.705

1200 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 25

WI DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON  WI 53704-2583

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 113.900 $0
$0Totals 113.900 $0$0

206 23060010

PT O L B TURTLE RIDGE LOCATED IN SEC 30-1-13 
ALSO PT OF SW 1/4 SEC 30-1-13 & ALSO PT OF SE 
1/4 SEC 25-1-12 REC IN V 641 PG 274 & 275 CONT 

73.717

1801 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.658 $0
$0Totals 0.658 $0$0

206 23050075

UNPL LAND PT SW 1/4 SEC 30 TURTLE TWP BEG SW 
COR OUTLOT B TURTLE RIDGE SUB, TH SW 104.9 
FT, TH NW 47 FT, TH SW 95.03 FT, TH NW 153 FT, TH 

0.601

1973 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.179 $0
$0Totals 1.179 $0$0

206 23050080

UNPL LAND BEG SW COR OUTLOT B TURTLE 
RIDGE, TH NE ALONG MILW RD 255.07 FT, TH NW 
217.67 FT, TH SW 285.6 FT TO W LE B, TH SE 207.51 

0.970

1987 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 90.000 $0
$0Totals 90.000 $0$0

206 23051000

EASTLAWN CEMETERY

80.273

2200 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $207,6001 0.511 $231,900
$207,600Totals 0.511 $231,900$24,300

206 23060540

LOT 150 OF A RESUB OF OUTLOT "A" & LOTS 35 TO 
54 OF TURTLE RIDGE, TOWN OF TURTLE, NOW CITY 
OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

0.511

2221 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

EVAN BITTNER
2221 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $114,7001 0.490 $139,200

$114,700Totals 0.490 $139,200$24,500
206 23060550

LOT 149 OF A RESUB OF OUTLOT "A" & LOTS 35 TO 
54 OF TURTLE RIDGE

0.489

2231 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MARIA J. DURAN
2231 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $189,2001 0.492 $220,000
$189,200Totals 0.492 $220,000$30,800

206 23020290

L 85 TURTLE RIDGE

0.492

2325 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

SCOTT THIELE
BREEANNON THIELE
2325 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $111,8001 1.352 $138,500
$111,800Totals 1.352 $138,500$26,700

206 23021000

L 1 CSM V 11 PAGES 281 - 282

1.350

2420 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

STELLAR CONSTRUCTION  INC
ATTN LISA MCKEVITT
2525 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 10.080 $0
$0Totals 10.080 $0$0

206 23021300

LOT 2 CSM VOL 21 PGS 335-338 14.0322 Acres M/L

14.014

2460 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF 
BE
2460 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 18.900 $0
$0Totals 18.900 $0$0

206 22970040

LOT 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 133, 134 & 135 ALSO PARCEL 
A OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 6/17/2021 AS DOC 
2190622

18.900

2600 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,357,300 $1,276,9002 4.591 $2,634,200
$1,276,900Totals 4.591 $2,634,200$1,357,300

206 22971000

UNPL LAND COM SW COR L 2 CSM V 1 PGS 307-309, 
TH SWLY 500 FT, TH NWLY 400 FT, TH NE 500 FT, 
TH SELY 400 FT TO POB POB

4.591

2676 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

S & J INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTN
2676 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,177,400 $402,7002 3.673 $1,580,100
$402,700Totals 3.673 $1,580,100$1,177,400

206 22981200

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 307

3.671

2700 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

GENE DENCKER BUICK PONTIAC  IN
2700 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3999

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$345,000 $790,5002 0.689 $1,135,500

$790,500Totals 0.689 $1,135,500$345,000
206 22981600

LOT 1 CSM V 22 PGS 311-312.

0.689

2746 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

SRC PROPERTIES LLC-BELOIT
49W755 PETERSON RD
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-9207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$666,700 $862,2002 1.331 $1,528,900
$862,200Totals 1.331 $1,528,900$666,700

206 22980335

L 3 CSM VOL 21 PGS 322-325

1.328

2747 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

MAINSTREET BELOIT  LLC
1520 ARTAIUS PKWY # 85
LIBERTYVILLE  IL 60048-7906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$345,000 $372,5002 0.689 $717,500
$372,500Totals 0.689 $717,500$345,000

206 22981650

L 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 311-312

0.689

2748 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

WASHIN KARS  LLC
PO BOX 391
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$525,500 $371,5002 1.049 $897,000
$371,500Totals 1.049 $897,000$525,500

206 22980330

LOT 3 MORGAN SQUARE

1.046

2749 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

CRITERION INTERESTS  INC
2730 ROZZELLES FERRY RD STE A
CHARLOTTE  NC 28208-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$571,100 $523,4002 1.140 $1,094,500
$523,400Totals 1.140 $1,094,500$571,100

206 22981700

LOT 1 CSM VOL 32 PGS 270 & 271

1.140

2750 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

HARTL HOLDINGS  LLC
2770 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$581,100 $767,5002 1.160 $1,348,600
$767,500Totals 1.160 $1,348,600$581,100

206 22980800

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 75 & PARCEL A OF POS REC 
08/07/12 AS DOC 1954530

1.206

2777 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

PH BELOIT  LLC
6737 W WASHINGTON ST STE 3440
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214-5648

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,046,000 $652,3002 3.003 $1,698,300
$652,300Totals 3.003 $1,698,300$1,046,000

206 22981750

L 1 CSM VOL 11 PGS 396-397

2.995

2780 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

ALDI INC #048
C/O RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE SERVIC
PO BOX 460049
HOUSTON, TX 77056-8049

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$915,800 $816,1002 1.560 $1,731,900

$816,100Totals 1.560 $1,731,900$915,800
206 22980850

LOT 1 CSM VOL 13 PGS 63-66 & OUTLOT A CSM VOL 
19 PGS 280 - 285

1.549

2781 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

7 ELEVEN  INC  LLC
DBA SPEEDWAY
ATTN RYAN LLC
PO BOX 4900
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261-4900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$893,900 $3,109,1002 2.227 $4,003,000
$3,109,100Totals 2.227 $4,003,000$893,900

206 22981800

L 1 CSM VOL 18 PGS 146-148

2.222

2784 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

BELOIT HOTEL INVESTORS  LLC
DBA FAIRFIELD INN
PO BOX 6442
GALENA  IL 61036-6442

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,952,900 $5,316,4002 22.934 $10,269,300
$5,316,400Totals 22.934 $10,269,300$4,952,900

206 22051000

LOT 1 CSM VOL 20 PGS 36 - 42

22.989

2785 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

WALMART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS 
T
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
PO BOX 8050MS0555
BENTONVILLE  AR 72716-0555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$724,400 $1,682,4002 1.446 $2,406,800
$1,682,400Totals 1.446 $2,406,800$724,400

206 22910730

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 6 & 7

1.435

2786 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

APEX PROPERTIES  LLC
DBA QUALITY INN
2786 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3975

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$806,700 $1,691,6002 1.782 $2,498,300
$1,691,600Totals 1.782 $2,498,300$806,700

206 22980900

L 3 CSM VOL 20 PGS 36-42, EXCEPT THE E 106.32 FT

1.811

2787 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

INDVESTIA BELOIT  LLC
718 OGDEN AVE UPPR 200
DOWNERS GROVE  IL 60515-2930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$376,700 $445,7002 0.752 $822,400
$445,700Totals 0.752 $822,400$376,700

206 22980950

THE EASTERLY 106.32 FT L 3 CSM VOL 20 PGS 36-42

0.759

2789 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

WILLIAMS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
7348 LONE CEDAR TRL
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9490

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$700,300 $1,315,5002 1.398 $2,015,800
$1,315,500Totals 1.398 $2,015,800$700,300

206 22910750

L 1 CSM V 8 PG 267

1.384

2790 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

NNDYM WI  INC
DBA SUPER 8
2790 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3975

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$818,500 $453,6002 1.842 $1,272,100

$453,600Totals 1.842 $1,272,100$818,500
206 22910800

L 1 CSM V 18 PG 442-443

1.109

2800 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 29

ARC CAFEUSA001  LLC
ATTN BF COMPANIES
3309 COLLINS LN
LOUISVILLE  KY 40245-1629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$802,400 $1,359,1002 1.760 $2,161,500
$1,359,100Totals 1.760 $2,161,500$802,400

206 22910805

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 285, 286, 287, 288

1.763

2850 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,231,400 $6,710,1002 19.253 $10,941,500
$6,710,100Totals 19.253 $10,941,500$4,231,400

206 22051100

LOT 2 CSM VOL 39 PGS 512 THRU 516

18.270

2851 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 

MENARD  INC
4777 MENARD DR
EAU CLAIRE  WI 54703-9604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$768,200 $990,3002 1.586 $1,758,500
$990,300Totals 1.586 $1,758,500$768,200

206 22040005

UNPL LAND COM 150.35 FT ELY FROM S 1/4 COR 
SEC 20, TH ELY 181.21 FT, TH NWLY 353.60 FT, TH 
SWLY 210. 06 FT, TH SELY 352.78 FT TO POB VOL 

1.594

2881 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MY THREE KIDS  INC
C/O MCDONALD'S CORP
ATTN DEPT 027- REAL ESTATE TAX
110 N CARPENTER ST
CHICAGO, IL 60607-2101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$240,200 $1,055,7002 0.480 $1,295,900
$1,055,700Totals 0.480 $1,295,900$240,200

206 22040170

Lot 1 CSM Vol 40 Pgs 448, 449, & 450

0.480

2901 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

JL BELOIT 1365  LLC
3000 INTERNET BLVD STE 570
FRISCO  TX 37919

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$262,400 $783,4002 0.524 $1,045,800
$783,400Totals 0.524 $1,045,800$262,400

206 22040165

L 2 CSM V 40 Pgs 448, 449, & 450

0.524

2911 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

EXCHANGERIGHT NET-LEASED 
PORTF
PO BOX 60308
PASADENA  CA 91116-6308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$460,000 $399,1002 0.918 $859,100
$399,100Totals 0.918 $859,100$460,000

206 22040160

PART OF L 4 MORGAN FARM COMMENCING AT THE 
INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH ROW LINE OF HWY 
15 AND THE WEST ROW LINE OF I-90 FRONTAGE 

0.920

2917 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

SHIRLEY M CARLSON REV TRUST
2955 HERITAGE RD
DE PERE  WI 54115-9256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$258,800 $500,5002 0.517 $759,300

$500,500Totals 0.517 $759,300$258,800
206 22040150

PT L 4 MORGAN FARM PT SE 1/4 SW 1/4 COM AT 
INTERSEC N R/W STH 15 & W R/W LE FRONTAGE RD 
OF I 90, TH W 150 FT, TH NWLY 150 FT, TH NE PLL 

0.515

2933 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

GGJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
ATTN JAMES GRITSONIS
1210 WHITEHALL CT
LAKE ZURICH  IL 60047-7107

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,284,600 $298,6002 4.220 $1,583,200
$298,600Totals 4.220 $1,583,200$1,284,600

206 22912000

LOT 3 CSM VOL 40 PGS 117 TO 120

5.329

2956 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $02 0.211 $26,500
$0Totals 0.211 $26,500$26,500

206 22040110

PART L 4 MORGAN FARM AS RECORDED ON CARD 
320 IMAGES 373 - 374

0.171

3000 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

TLC PROPERTIES  INC
5101 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,305,000 $1,042,7002 4.324 $2,347,700
$5,500 $04 14.000 $5,500
$2,000 $05M 4.000 $2,000

$1,042,700Totals 22.324 $2,355,200$1,312,500

206 22040201

PART LOT 4 FREEMAN FARM, COM SW COR 
CANTERBURY HOMES PRO- PERTY, TH NELY 
1074.70 FT, TH SLY 1192.06 FT, TH SWLY ON CURVE 

22.324

3001 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 20

CANTERBURY JOINT VENTURE #289
C/O PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS  LLC
PO BOX 54470
LEXINGTON, KY 40555-4470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X2 7.048 $0
$0Totals 7.048 $0$0

206 22162000

LOT 1 CSM V 13 PGS 271 & 272

7.046

3490 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 21

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSP STATE 
OF 
111 INTERSTATE BLVD
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9399

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,100 $2,908,7002 2.936 $2,996,800
$2,908,700Totals 2.936 $2,996,800$88,100

206 22280010

LOT 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 446, 447 & 448

2.935

3800 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 22

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS  INC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$4,800 $01 1.997 $4,800
$0Totals 1.997 $4,800$4,800

206 22280030

OUTLOT A CSM VOL 15 PGS 52, 53 AND 54  1.995 
ACRES

1.976

3850 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 22

KAREN B. HAVENS
3870 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $132,6001 2.009 $147,600

$132,600Totals 2.009 $147,600$15,000
206 22280025

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGS 52, 53 AND 54

1.906

3870 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 22

KAREN B. HAVENS
3870 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 22.412 $0
$0Totals 22.412 $0$0

206 22280020

LOT 1 CSM VOL 15 PGS 212, 213 AND 214   22.921 AC

22.412

3880 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 22

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS  INC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $01 0.337 $0
$5,100 $04 15.363 $5,100

$0Totals 15.700 $5,100$5,100

206 21550100

PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 SEC 22 AND 
PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 AND PART OF 
THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 15 ALL IN T 1 N; 

15.700

3905 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 15

BRADLEY S. TREWYN
DANITA A. TREWYN
3915 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,700 $274,0001 2.100 $331,700
$300 $04 0.900 $300

$274,000Totals 3.000 $332,000$58,000

206 21550105

LOT 1 CSM VOL 17 PG 117 OF CSMs OF ROCK 
COUNTY WISCONSIN  AS DOC #1222656 AND 
LOCATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 15, 

3.000

3915 Milwaukee Rd

Acres:Section: 15

BRADLEY S. TREWYN
DANITA A. TREWYN
3915 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,200 $188,2001 0.512 $245,400
$188,200Totals 0.512 $245,400$57,200

206 22110700

LOT 1 CSM VOL 10 PGS 529 - 530

0.511

3510 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

RENITA A. GARNER
3510 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,500 $157,2001 0.457 $205,700
$157,200Totals 0.457 $205,700$48,500

206 22110690

LOT 2 CSM V 10 PAGES 529 - 530

0.457

3520 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

EDITH H. DEVER
3520 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,500 $192,0001 0.457 $240,500
$192,000Totals 0.457 $240,500$48,500

206 22110685

L 3 CSM VOL 10 PGES 529-530

0.457

3534 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL R. ELLIOTT
DONNA R. ELLIOTT
3534 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$48,700 $01 0.579 $48,700

$0Totals 0.579 $48,700$48,700
206 22110680

L 2 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.578

3542 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

THOMAS J. GILBANK
KIMBERLY A. GAMBLE
3543 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,700 $229,8001 0.579 $278,500
$229,800Totals 0.579 $278,500$48,700

206 22110670

L 3 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.578

3556 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

KENNETH JACKSON
CHARLENE JACKSON
3556 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,300 $267,1001 0.583 $328,400
$267,100Totals 0.583 $328,400$61,300

206 22110660

L 4 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.583

3572 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAEL L. KOLFF
DIANE E. KOLFF
3572 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $243,8001 0.562 $304,000
$243,800Totals 0.562 $304,000$60,200

206 21641000

L 1 CSM VOL 20 PGS 31-33

0.569

3575 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 16

JAMES W. LATEER
CLAUDIA J. LATEER
3575 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1914

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $01 0.562 $60,200
$0Totals 0.562 $60,200$60,200

206 21641005

L 2 CSM VOL 20 PGS 31-33

0.563

3579 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 16

DIANE MOYER
50 S GROVE AVE UNIT 513
ELGIN  IL 60120-6435

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $309,5001 0.562 $369,700
$309,500Totals 0.562 $369,700$60,200

206 21641010

L 3 CSM VOL 20 PGS 31-33

0.563

3583 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 16

QUINN LIVING TRUST DTD NOV 28 
3583 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1914

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $307,1001 0.562 $367,300
$307,100Totals 0.562 $367,300$60,200

206 21641015

L 4 CSM VOL 20 PGS 31-33

0.563

3587 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 16

ANDRE R. DEKOK
CARMEN K. DEKOK
3587 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1914

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$60,200 $317,3001 0.562 $377,500

$317,300Totals 0.562 $377,500$60,200
206 21641020

LOT 1 CSM VOL 25 PGS 347-349

0.563

3635 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 16

CURTIS L. LINDSEY
TRACI R. LINDSEY
3635 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1919

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $165,3001 0.558 $225,300
$165,300Totals 0.558 $225,300$60,000

206 22110620

LOT 8 DIGIROLAMO'S ADDITION

0.558

3640 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

LESLIE ANN GEARHART
3640 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $321,7001 0.562 $381,900
$321,700Totals 0.562 $381,900$60,200

206 21641025

LOT 2 CSM VOL 25 PGS 347-349

0.563

3645 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 16

THOMAS G. STIGLER
JOAN M. STIGLER
3645 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1919

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $182,9001 0.558 $242,900
$182,900Totals 0.558 $242,900$60,000

206 22110610

L 9 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.558

3654 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

TODD E & SHARON L HANSON 
REVOC
3654 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $183,4001 0.558 $243,400
$183,400Totals 0.558 $243,400$60,000

206 22110590

L 11 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.558

3684 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

ANDREW M. WALENGA
SHAYNA L. WALENGA
3684 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $186,2001 0.558 $246,200
$186,200Totals 0.558 $246,200$60,000

206 22110580

L 12 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.558

3708 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

JOHN E. LAMAZZI
KAREN A. LAMAZZI
3708 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $210,9001 0.558 $270,900
$210,900Totals 0.558 $270,900$60,000

206 22110570

L 13 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.558

3722 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

RAY LOWERY
3722 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$48,700 $198,4001 0.482 $247,100

$198,400Totals 0.482 $247,100$48,700
206 22110560

L 14 DIGIROLAMOS ADD

0.483

3726 Minnie Ln

Acres:Section: 21

ASHLAND C. MARKIN
DENAE L. MARKIN
3726 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $203,4001 0.310 $230,400
$203,400Totals 0.310 $230,400$27,000

206 21950020

L 16 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.312

2047 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

ANGEL Z. GARCIA
2047 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $176,2001 0.362 $203,500
$176,200Totals 0.362 $203,500$27,300

206 21950125

L 15 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.362

2153 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTOPHER R. BROWN
2153 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,000 $197,0001 0.544 $237,000
$197,000Totals 0.544 $237,000$40,000

206 21950300

L 1 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.545

2175 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

GREGORY P. WALLENDAL
REBECCA F. AUSTIN
2175 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $257,0001 0.404 $291,100
$257,000Totals 0.404 $291,100$34,100

206 23080600

L 1 B 12 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.404

2176 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

MARK A AND ROSEANN S TREMAIN 
R
2176 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,400 $188,6001 0.804 $231,000
$188,600Totals 0.804 $231,000$42,400

206 23080620

L 2 B 12 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.804

2186 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

DOUGLAS MURRAY
JANET MURRAY
2186 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,200 $202,0001 0.623 $244,200
$202,000Totals 0.623 $244,200$42,200

206 21950310

L 2 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.625

2187 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

ERIC L. BROWN
HEATHER L. BROWN
2187 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,400 $253,6001 0.523 $297,000

$253,600Totals 0.523 $297,000$43,400
206 23080630

L 3 B 12 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.523

2208 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

DENNIS C. GACKSTETTER
2208 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,800 $203,6001 0.729 $242,400
$203,600Totals 0.729 $242,400$38,800

206 21950320

L 3 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.729

2209 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW MASTERSON
2209 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,200 $199,3001 0.473 $243,500
$199,300Totals 0.473 $243,500$44,200

206 23080640

L 4 B 12 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.474

2222 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

PETER J. MARINO
MARY MARINO
2222 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,900 $216,8001 0.792 $255,700
$216,800Totals 0.792 $255,700$38,900

206 21950330

L 4 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.794

2223 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER E & CHERYL A WELLS REV T
2223 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,100 $208,2001 0.501 $252,300
$208,200Totals 0.501 $252,300$44,100

206 23080650

L 5 B 12 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.501

2226 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

NANCY THOMPSON
ASHLEY MASSA
1442 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,600 $265,7001 0.692 $303,300
$265,700Totals 0.692 $303,300$37,600

206 21950340

L 5 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.692

2227 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT D. BEDNARCIK
SUSAN M. BEDNARCIK
2227 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,100 $249,0001 0.660 $297,100
$249,000Totals 0.660 $297,100$48,100

206 23080660

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 70

0.660

2230 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

DOROTHY A. VESPER
2230 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,300 $173,7001 0.482 $210,000

$173,700Totals 0.482 $210,000$36,300
206 21950350

L 6 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.484

2231 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

P RICHARD WEISER
TAMEL WEISER
604 W BIG HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,100 $245,3001 0.700 $290,400
$245,300Totals 0.700 $290,400$45,100

206 23080670

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 70 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.700

2236 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN T. WOIDA
RACHEAL L. WOIDA
2236 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $160,5001 0.403 $194,200
$160,500Totals 0.403 $194,200$33,700

206 21950360

L 7 B 1 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.398

2237 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 19

COURTNEY E. GROVES
2237 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3833

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,500 $230,1001 0.739 $278,600
$230,100Totals 0.739 $278,600$48,500

206 23080680

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PG 70 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.739

2242 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

BRIAN K. LANKFORD
ANN M. LANKFORD
2242 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,900 $215,6001 0.652 $262,500
$215,600Totals 0.652 $262,500$46,900

206 23080690

L 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 70 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.652

2248 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

PAMELA J GRIBOU  AS TRUSTEE OF
2248 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.080 $0
$0Totals 9.080 $0$0

206 23011000

PT OF NE 1/4 NW 1/4 & PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 N OF 
CREEK & N OF TURTLE RIDGE CONT 5.95 AC V 578 
PG 569 ALSO PT NE 1/4 LYING NWLY OF CREEK & 

13.410

2254 Moccasin Trl

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $116,7001 0.153 $130,000
$116,700Totals 0.153 $130,000$13,300

206 13440255

L 21 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.152

102 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

LISA L. BECKIUS
102 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $76,0001 0.133 $87,700

$76,000Totals 0.133 $87,700$11,700
206 13440325

S 44.25 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 1 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.135

103 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

KELSIE R. GRAVES
103 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $105,5001 0.133 $117,200
$105,500Totals 0.133 $117,200$11,700

206 13440425

N 44.25 FT OF S 88.5 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 1 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

107 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

WASHINGTON ASSETS  LLC
2031 S RIVERSIDE DR STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-2907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $33,0001 0.253 $54,300
$33,000Totals 0.253 $54,300$21,300

206 13440260

N 82.68 FT LOTS 17 & 18 B 8 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.253

108 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT E. GRAVES
108 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $9,2001 0.133 $20,900
$9,200Totals 0.133 $20,900$11,700

206 13440420

N 44.25 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 1 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.135

109 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

VERCASA PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.133 $0
$0Totals 0.133 $0$0

206 13440415

S 44.25 FT LOTS 8 & 9 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES 
ADD

0.135

115 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE LOZANO
2236 N LOWELL AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60639-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $109,7001 0.202 $127,000
$109,700Totals 0.202 $127,000$17,300

206 13440265

S 1/2 LOTS 1&2 B 8 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.202

116 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ANITA CORREA BRAVO
VICTOR H. CATANO
116 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6056

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $87,5001 0.133 $99,200
$87,500Totals 0.133 $99,200$11,700

206 13440410

S 44.25 FT OF N 88.5 FT LOTS 8 & 9 B 1 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.135

119 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,700 $94,1001 0.133 $105,800

$94,100Totals 0.133 $105,800$11,700
206 13440405

N 44.25 FT LOTS 8&9 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES 
ADD

0.135

123 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE M. CASIQUE
ANA M. CASIQUE
123 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $94,1001 0.166 $108,900
$94,100Totals 0.166 $108,900$14,800

206 13440690

L 5 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.166

204 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JACALYN J. DAY
204 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.143 $0
$0Totals 0.143 $0$0

206 13440695

L 4 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

208 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $114,6001 0.235 $134,600
$114,600Totals 0.235 $134,600$20,000

206 13440870

L 1 WRIGHT AND KILES SUB BEING PART OF B 2 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD AND S 33 FT OF L 9 
B 2  WILLARD AND GOODHUES SUB

0.167

211 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

WNR PROPERTIES  LLC
575 SPENCER DR
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.143 $0
$0Totals 0.143 $0$0

206 13440700

L 3 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

212 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $91,8001 0.143 $104,700
$91,800Totals 0.143 $104,700$12,900

206 13440705

L 2 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

218 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL LYMAN
CASEY SHILLING
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $86,2001 0.150 $103,800
$86,200Totals 0.150 $103,800$17,600

206 13440865

N 99.63 FT L 9 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.153

223 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

REBECCA PRELLWITZ
223 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,800 $97,1001 0.166 $111,900

$97,100Totals 0.166 $111,900$14,800
206 13440710

L 1 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.166

224 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

TIFFANY D. REIGLE
224 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $105,2001 0.164 $119,800
$105,200Totals 0.164 $119,800$14,600

206 13441080

L 5 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.164

302 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CHAD W. SLOWEY
302 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $145,9001 0.143 $158,800
$145,900Totals 0.143 $158,800$12,900

206 13441085

L 4 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

308 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ANGELIQUE C. PANKHURST
JAMES M. FUNK III
308 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $77,9001 0.143 $90,800
$77,900Totals 0.143 $90,800$12,900

206 13441090

L 3 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

312 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

SHARON K. BETTS
312 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $103,8001 0.094 $114,200
$103,800Totals 0.094 $114,200$10,400

206 13441260

S 50 FT OF W 16 FT L 8 & S 50 FT L 9 B 3 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.094

315 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

STILLWATER HOLDINGS  LLC
645 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $147,2001 0.143 $160,100
$147,200Totals 0.143 $160,100$12,900

206 13441095

L 2 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.143

318 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CAYLEI WRIGHT
318 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $126,1001 0.166 $140,900
$126,100Totals 0.166 $140,900$14,800

206 13441100

L 1 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.166

322 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE PETTERSON
LUDY PETTERSON
322 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $123,0001 0.158 $137,100

$123,000Totals 0.158 $137,100$14,100
206 13441455

L 5 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.158

402 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN F. GALVAN
MARY J. GALVAN
402 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $116,1001 0.100 $128,300
$116,100Totals 0.100 $128,300$12,200

206 13441520

S 1/2 L 10 B 4 WILLARD & GOODHUES ADD

0.100

403 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES ZIMMERMAN
MARYANN J. ZIMMERMAN
W7582 R AND W TOWNLINE RD
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4441

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $161,0001 0.149 $174,400
$161,000Totals 0.149 $174,400$13,400

206 13441460

L 4 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.149

408 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHELLE L. LEWIS
649 BAYFIELD RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3461

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $104,4001 0.100 $116,600
$104,400Totals 0.100 $116,600$12,200

206 13441615

N 1/2 L 10 B 4 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.100

411 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

DWAYNE E. FELLENZ
JESSICA L. FELLENZ
411 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $116,4001 0.149 $129,800
$116,400Totals 0.149 $129,800$13,400

206 13441465

L 3 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.149

412 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JACOBSON REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED
9694 MEADOWDALE LN
PLEASANT PRAIRIE  WI 53158-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $170,7001 0.307 $195,200
$170,700Totals 0.307 $195,200$24,500

206 13441470

LOTS 1 & 2 EVANS SUB BEING PART OF B 5 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.307

418 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH PIERCE
LEIGH PIERCE
418 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $129,8001 0.154 $145,000
$129,800Totals 0.154 $145,000$15,200

206 13430300

S 66.55 FT LOTS 1 & 2 KUNZ SUB BEING PRT OF B 4 
KINGS ADD

0.153

504 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

TROY J. MATSON
DAWN A. MATSON
504 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $130,4001 0.205 $147,800

$130,400Totals 0.205 $147,800$17,400
206 13430370

L 10 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.204

507 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JULIE ANN KASTEN
MARILYN WOLF KASTEN
507 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $112,8001 0.154 $128,000
$112,800Totals 0.154 $128,000$15,200

206 13430305

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 & S 1/2 ALLEY VACATED ADJ KUNZ 
SUB BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

508 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIDGET E. EGBUJIOBI
LEO C. EGBUJIOBI
430 E GRAND AVE UNIT 308
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $122,2001 0.100 $134,400
$122,200Totals 0.100 $134,400$12,200

206 13430475

S 66 FT L 9 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.100

517 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

SONIA WRIGHT
517 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $132,5001 0.154 $147,700
$132,500Totals 0.154 $147,700$15,200

206 13430310

S 1/2 LOTS 23 & 24 & N 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ 
KUNZ SUB BEING PRT OF B 4 KINGS ADD

0.154

518 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MAIDA I. MANRIQUE
518 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $171,8001 0.100 $184,000
$171,800Totals 0.100 $184,000$12,200

206 13430470

N 66 FT L 9 B 1 KINGS ADD

0.100

523 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTTI BICKFORD
SAMANTHA BICKFORD
523 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $92,2001 0.154 $107,400
$92,200Totals 0.154 $107,400$15,200

206 13430315

N 66.55 FT LOTS 23 & 24 KUNZ SUB BEING PRT OF B 
4 KINGS ADD

0.153

524 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ANNA E. MEYER
524 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $107,2001 0.100 $119,400
$107,200Totals 0.100 $119,400$12,200

206 13430765

S 66 FT L 18 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.100

534 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ERNESTO GARCIA
GABRIELA GARCIA
2120 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $105,3001 0.200 $122,500

$105,300Totals 0.200 $122,500$17,200
206 13430835

L 10 B 2 KINGS ADD

0.200

535 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM L. CORUM
MELISSA S. CORUM
535 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $92,9001 0.100 $105,100
$92,900Totals 0.100 $105,100$12,200

206 13430770

N 66 FT L 18 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.100

544 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CAROL THOMPSON
544 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $90,1001 0.100 $102,300
$90,100Totals 0.100 $102,300$12,200

206 13430775

S 66 FT L 1 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.100

548 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

RENTSKI  LLC
9421 N LAKE DR
BAYSIDE  WI 53217-1450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $115,7001 0.100 $127,900
$115,700Totals 0.100 $127,900$12,200

206 13430780

N 66 FT L 1 B 3 KINGS ADD

0.100

556 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $121,0001 0.200 $138,200
$121,000Totals 0.200 $138,200$17,200

206 13431180

L 18 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

602 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

KEITH E. PUTNEY
BARBARA A. PUTNEY
602 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $73,3001 0.079 $83,000
$73,300Totals 0.079 $83,000$9,700

206 13431345

S 27 FT L 9 & N 25 FT L 10 B 1 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.079

613 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JESSIE MUGNANI
C/O MICHAEL G. MUGNANI
PO BOX 8024
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-8024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $60,7001 0.200 $77,900
$60,700Totals 0.200 $77,900$17,200

206 13431185

L 1 B 4 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

622 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM RAEHL
SALLY RAEHL
6435 FOREST PRESERVE RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $82,1001 0.152 $95,300

$82,100Totals 0.152 $95,300$13,200
206 13431640

N 50 FT LOTS 17 & 18 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.152

642 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

RICKIE R. THOMPSON
642 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $106,1001 0.101 $118,100
$106,100Totals 0.101 $118,100$12,000

206 13431807

PART L 9 B 2 BLODGETT & KINGS ADD COM SW COR 
L 9 TH NLY 47.5 FT, TH ELY 44.17 FT, TH NLY 11.5 
FT, TH ELY 22.1 FT, TH SLY 59 FT, TH WLY 66.2 FT 

0.101

649 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $20,9001 0.121 $34,000
$20,900Totals 0.121 $34,000$13,100

206 13431805

PART L 9 B 2 BLODGETT & KINGS ADD COM NW COR 
L 9 TH ELY 66.39 FT TH SLY 72.72 FT, TH WLY 22.1 
FT, TH SLY 11.5 FT, TH WLY 44.17 FT TH NLY 84.35 

0.122

655 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

EFREN ALVAREZ
PAIGE OGIER
103 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4419

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $82,8001 0.049 $89,600
$82,800Totals 0.049 $89,600$6,800

206 13420615

N 40 FT L 14 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.048

710 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

SELLERS C. BELL
1921 CHRISTINE LN
MADISON  WI 53716-2311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $117,2001 0.150 $130,400
$117,200Totals 0.150 $130,400$13,200

206 13420620

L 15 B 6 GESELYS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

716 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JASIBE O. SANTIAGO-RUIZ
523 EAST ST
CLINTON  WI 53525-9000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $112,4001 0.141 $125,200
$112,400Totals 0.141 $125,200$12,800

206 13420825

L 9 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

717 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

SARA CLAY
717 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $110,3001 0.150 $123,500
$110,300Totals 0.150 $123,500$13,200

206 13420625

L 16 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

722 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

GRANT S. MCDANIEL
JARED W. MCDANIEL
722 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $70,4001 0.141 $83,200

$70,400Totals 0.141 $83,200$12,800
206 13420820

L 8 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

723 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

VIRGIL H. KINDSCHI
723 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $71,4001 0.150 $84,600
$71,400Totals 0.150 $84,600$13,200

206 13420630

L 17 B 6 GESLEY SUB & E 1/2 ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.151

726 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CIDEL PROPERTY 1  LLC
PO BOX 510408
MILWAUKEE  WI 53203-0075

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $114,5001 0.141 $127,300
$114,500Totals 0.141 $127,300$12,800

206 13420815

L 7 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

727 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JOEL HERNANDEZ JR
727 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $107,0001 0.150 $120,200
$107,000Totals 0.150 $120,200$13,200

206 13420635

L 18 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.151

732 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ISMAEL ABARCA MENDINO
732 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $121,1001 0.141 $133,900
$121,100Totals 0.141 $133,900$12,800

206 13420810

L 6 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

733 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

COLLIN M. TRAEDER
733 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $145,9001 0.150 $159,100
$145,900Totals 0.150 $159,100$13,200

206 13420640

L 19 B 6 GESLEYS SUB & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.151

738 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

AMY M. PIPER
KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $154,4001 0.119 $165,200
$154,400Totals 0.119 $165,200$10,800

206 13420806

S 42 FT L 5 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.119

739 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CRISTHIAN J. MAYO-CALITTO
NICOLASA GERADO-HERNANDEZ
739 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $104,9001 0.164 $119,600

$104,900Totals 0.164 $119,600$14,700
206 13420801

L 4 & N 7.88 FT L 5 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.164

741 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BURR OAK PROPERTIES  LLC
20932 BURR OAK RD
CAPRON  IL 61012-9617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $153,7001 0.141 $166,500
$153,700Totals 0.141 $166,500$12,800

206 13420645

L 20 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

742 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,7001 0.141 $112,500
$99,700Totals 0.141 $112,500$12,800

206 13420795

L 3 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

747 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ROSALINA VILLA
747 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $91,2001 0.141 $104,000
$91,200Totals 0.141 $104,000$12,800

206 13420650

L 21 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

748 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JESUS E. CARDENAS
HORTENCIA CARDENAS
748 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $94,5001 0.141 $107,300
$94,500Totals 0.141 $107,300$12,800

206 13420790

L 2 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

751 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CHARLOTTE JOHNSON
751 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5057

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $130,7001 0.141 $143,500
$130,700Totals 0.141 $143,500$12,800

206 13420655

L 22 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

752 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MIRIAM N. MENDOZA
752 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $127,1001 0.141 $139,900
$127,100Totals 0.141 $139,900$12,800

206 13420660

L 23 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

756 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

HECTOR N. MENDOZA PEREZ
756 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $89,8001 0.141 $102,600

$89,800Totals 0.141 $102,600$12,800
206 13420785

L 1 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

757 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,9001 0.142 $123,700
$110,900Totals 0.142 $123,700$12,800

206 13421555

L 14 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

802 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $78,1001 0.142 $90,900
$78,100Totals 0.142 $90,900$12,800

206 13421560

L 15 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

806 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

FRANKLIN L. HEREFORD
2459 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $120,8001 0.142 $133,600
$120,800Totals 0.142 $133,600$12,800

206 13421785

L 12 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

807 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ROCIO MARTINEZ
807 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $120,7001 0.142 $133,500
$120,700Totals 0.142 $133,500$12,800

206 13421565

L 16 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

812 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $139,6001 0.142 $152,400
$139,600Totals 0.142 $152,400$12,800

206 13421780

L 11 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

813 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN L. BITTRICK
1814 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $106,9001 0.142 $119,700
$106,900Totals 0.142 $119,700$12,800

206 13421570

L 17 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

816 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ISRAEL S. SANTIAGO
AZUCENA M. GARCIA
816 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $99,0001 0.142 $111,800

$99,000Totals 0.142 $111,800$12,800
206 13421775

L 10 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

817 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

UNDER AGREEMENT DATE JEAN M 
CO
3218 W FOREST LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8907

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,9001 0.142 $105,700
$92,900Totals 0.142 $105,700$12,800

206 13421575

L 18 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

822 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BESSIE L. THOMAS
822 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,4001 0.142 $105,200
$92,400Totals 0.142 $105,200$12,800

206 13421770

L 9 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

823 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CARLY J. YOUNG
823 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $129,0001 0.142 $141,800
$129,000Totals 0.142 $141,800$12,800

206 13421580

L 19 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

826 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BARBARA J. FARLEY
723 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $117,4001 0.142 $130,200
$117,400Totals 0.142 $130,200$12,800

206 13421765

L 8 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

827 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

GABRIEL DANCY
CRYSTAL T. HOLT
827 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $131,4001 0.142 $144,200
$131,400Totals 0.142 $144,200$12,800

206 13421585

L 20 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

832 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CHELSEA C. MILLER
832 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $100,6001 0.142 $113,400
$100,600Totals 0.142 $113,400$12,800

206 13421760

L 7 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

833 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CONCEPCION ROMERO
833 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $125,1001 0.142 $137,900

$125,100Totals 0.142 $137,900$12,800
206 13421590

L 21 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

836 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BRABAZON FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
PO BOX 611
ANTIGO  WI 54409-0611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $164,6001 0.142 $177,400
$164,600Totals 0.142 $177,400$12,800

206 13421755

L 6 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

837 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

TORY D. BRUNKOW
837 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $66,8001 0.142 $79,600
$66,800Totals 0.142 $79,600$12,800

206 13421595

L 22 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

842 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY C. GALLAGHER
SHELLEY A. GALLAGHER
1340 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $93,2001 0.142 $106,000
$93,200Totals 0.142 $106,000$12,800

206 13421750

L 5 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

843 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

VICTORIA K. LAY
843 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $151,5001 0.142 $164,300
$151,500Totals 0.142 $164,300$12,800

206 13421745

L 4 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

847 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

AUSTIN R. RAMOS
847 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $80,6001 0.142 $93,400
$80,600Totals 0.142 $93,400$12,800

206 13421600

L 23 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

848 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ADALBERTO LOPEZ
ANA L. MARTINEZ
848 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $89,2001 0.142 $102,000
$89,200Totals 0.142 $102,000$12,800

206 13421605

L 24 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

852 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES M. HAGY
333 LAS OLAS WAY APT 2309
FT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301-2388

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $110,9001 0.142 $123,700

$110,900Totals 0.142 $123,700$12,800
206 13421740

L 3 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

853 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

KYLE D. WARFEL
853 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $95,1001 0.142 $107,900
$95,100Totals 0.142 $107,900$12,800

206 13421610

L 25 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

858 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

COLLEEN L. SCHINDLER
858 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $94,7001 0.161 $109,000
$94,700Totals 0.161 $109,000$14,300

206 13410680

L 18 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.161

906 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JON SERDA A/K/A JON J SERDA
906 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $69,3001 0.084 $79,600
$69,300Totals 0.084 $79,600$10,300

206 13410925

L 14 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD EX S 60 FT

0.084

909 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $119,3001 0.156 $132,700
$119,300Totals 0.156 $132,700$13,400

206 13410685

L 19 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND E 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

916 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

CYRIL EDWIG LYON SR
916 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $100,0001 0.145 $112,900
$100,000Totals 0.145 $112,900$12,900

206 13410920

L 13 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

917 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $89,5001 0.156 $102,900
$89,500Totals 0.156 $102,900$13,400

206 13410690

L 20 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND E 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

922 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

WANDA M. SCHROEDER
922 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $138,3001 0.145 $151,200

$138,300Totals 0.145 $151,200$12,900
206 13410915

L 12 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

923 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMIE I. KING
923 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $54,6001 0.156 $68,000
$54,600Totals 0.156 $68,000$13,400

206 13410695

L 21 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND E 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

926 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL A. HARRELL JR
KATELIN G. HAYDEN
926 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $48,2001 0.145 $61,100
$48,200Totals 0.145 $61,100$12,900

206 13410910

L 11 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

927 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

VERCASA PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $108,2001 0.156 $121,600
$108,200Totals 0.156 $121,600$13,400

206 13410700

L 22 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND E 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

932 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA L. MELBY
932 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $102,8001 0.145 $115,700
$102,800Totals 0.145 $115,700$12,900

206 13410905

L 10 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

933 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER MURRY
933 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $113,9001 0.156 $127,300
$113,900Totals 0.156 $127,300$13,400

206 13410705

L 23 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND E 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

936 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL D. RYDBERG
PEGGY M. RYDBERG
936 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $101,4001 0.145 $114,300
$101,400Totals 0.145 $114,300$12,900

206 13410900

L 9 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

937 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS  L
836 N MARION AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $98,5001 0.156 $111,900

$98,500Totals 0.156 $111,900$13,400
206 13410710

L 24 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD AND E 1/2 
VACATED ALLEY ADJ

0.156

942 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

COLTON C. HEINE
942 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $106,7001 0.145 $119,600
$106,700Totals 0.145 $119,600$12,900

206 13410895

L 8 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

943 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES R. ZIMMERMAN
943 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $87,9001 0.145 $100,800
$87,900Totals 0.145 $100,800$12,900

206 13410715

L 25 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

946 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $93,9001 0.145 $106,800
$93,900Totals 0.145 $106,800$12,900

206 13410890

L 7 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

947 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

STEVE M. STEINER
9810 REDFIELD DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-1342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $108,6001 0.145 $121,500
$108,600Totals 0.145 $121,500$12,900

206 13410720

L 26 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

952 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BRAD MOLANDER
BETH MOLANDER
952 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $122,2001 0.145 $135,100
$122,200Totals 0.145 $135,100$12,900

206 13410885

L 6 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.145

953 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $139,7001 0.158 $154,700
$139,700Totals 0.158 $154,700$15,000

206 13410725

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.157

958 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MOLLY J. SURBER
958 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $65,9001 0.158 $80,900

$65,900Totals 0.158 $80,900$15,000
206 13410730

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.157

964 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $81,8001 0.142 $94,600
$81,800Totals 0.142 $94,600$12,800

206 13411590

L 14 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1014 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY TREWYN
5214 BAYOU DR
DICKINSON  TX 77539-6563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $67,5001 0.142 $80,300
$67,500Totals 0.142 $80,300$12,800

206 13411770

L 8 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1015 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $96,6001 0.142 $109,400
$96,600Totals 0.142 $109,400$12,800

206 13411595

L 15 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1018 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK O'DONNELL
1018 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $119,2001 0.142 $132,000
$119,200Totals 0.142 $132,000$12,800

206 13411765

L 7 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1019 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA A. CHACON VILLALVA
JOSE PUENTES
1019 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $120,0001 0.142 $132,800
$120,000Totals 0.142 $132,800$12,800

206 13411600

L 16 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1022 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

ANTHONY S. PALERMO
1022 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $104,2001 0.142 $117,000
$104,200Totals 0.142 $117,000$12,800

206 13411760

L 6 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1025 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

KONNOR D. ARNAUD-LEBLANC
KATHERINE E. ARNAUD-LEBLANC
1025 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1178 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $127,7001 0.142 $140,500

$127,700Totals 0.142 $140,500$12,800
206 13411605

L 17 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1028 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

LESLIE SHULTZ
DEBRA SHULTZ
1028 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $96,6001 0.142 $109,400
$96,600Totals 0.142 $109,400$12,800

206 13411755

L 5 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1029 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

MARCEANE COATES
1029 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $86,3001 0.142 $99,100
$86,300Totals 0.142 $99,100$12,800

206 13411610

L 18 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1034 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

LAWRENCE D. BOLSTAD
1034 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $121,6001 0.142 $134,400
$121,600Totals 0.142 $134,400$12,800

206 13411750

L 4 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1035 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JESUS ACOSTA
230 CARPENTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $140,2001 0.142 $153,000
$140,200Totals 0.142 $153,000$12,800

206 13411615

L 19 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1038 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

BROOKE A. OSTENSON
1038 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $72,5001 0.142 $85,300
$72,500Totals 0.142 $85,300$12,800

206 13411745

L 3 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1039 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JUSTIN J. WINTERS
827 E COURT ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $114,8001 0.142 $127,600
$114,800Totals 0.142 $127,600$12,800

206 13411620

L 20 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1044 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES E. JACKSON JR
1044 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $120,0001 0.142 $132,800

$120,000Totals 0.142 $132,800$12,800
206 13411740

L 2 B 2 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1045 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES D. HOEY
DEENA L. HOEY
1045 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,6001 0.142 $105,400
$92,600Totals 0.142 $105,400$12,800

206 13411625

L 21 B 3 MECHANICS SECOND ADD

0.142

1048 Moore St

Acres:Section: 34

LOGAN SPLINTER
10381 EMBERWOOD DR
DUBUQUE  IA 52001-9457

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $134,3001 0.179 $151,300
$134,300Totals 0.179 $151,300$17,000

206 12740780

UNPL LAND SEC 27-1-12, BEG AT A PT 225.6 FT SLY 
OF SW COR L 8 RICES SEC SUB, TH SLY 56.4 FT, TH 
WLY 139.2 FT, TH NLY 56.4 FT, TH ELY 138.79 FT TO 

0.180

1123 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

DIANA L. RAMSEY
DONALD P. RAMSEY
1123 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $150,6001 0.179 $167,600
$150,600Totals 0.179 $167,600$17,000

206 12740775

UNPL LAND SEC 27-1-12, BEG AT A PT 169.2 FT SLY 
OF SW COR L 8 RICES SEC SUB, TH SLY 56.4 FT, TH 
WLY 138.79 FT, TH NLY 56.4 FT, TH ELY 138.56 FT 

0.180

1129 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

THAD D. REGENOLD
AMANDA D. REGENOLD
1129 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $122,4001 0.177 $139,400
$122,400Totals 0.177 $139,400$17,000

206 12740770

UNPL LAND SEC 27-1-12, BEG AT A PT 112.8 FT SLY 
OF SW COR L 8 RICES SEC SUB, TH SLY 56.4 FT, TH 
WLY 138.56 FT, TH NLY 56.4 FT, TH ELY 138.33 FT 

0.180

1135 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT H. CAPLES
1135 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $134,2001 0.177 $151,200
$134,200Totals 0.177 $151,200$17,000

206 12740765

UNPL LAND SEC 27-1-12 COM AT A PT 56.4 FT SLY 
OF SW COR L 8 RICES SEC SUB, TH SLY 56.4 FT, TH 
WLY 138.33 FT, TH NLY 56.4 FT, TH ELY 138.11 FT 

0.179

1141 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ADELINA BUGARIN
1141 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $140,0001 0.179 $157,000
$140,000Totals 0.179 $157,000$17,000

206 12740760

ALL THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SE 1/4 
SEC 27; T1N; R12E IN THE CITY OF BELOIT, 
COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF WISCONSIN 

0.179

1147 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

GLORIA J. JASCHEK
1147 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,600 $166,8001 0.211 $188,400

$166,800Totals 0.211 $188,400$21,600
206 12740755

UNPL LAND BEG AT A PT 45 FT W OF NW COR L 8 
RICES SECOND SUB, TH WLY 92.52 FT, TH SLY 99.82 
FT, TH ELY 92.88 FT, TH NLY 100.02 FT TO P O B

0.213

1155 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

SANDRA D. MESSENGER
1155 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $151,6001 0.184 $168,900
$151,600Totals 0.184 $168,900$17,300

206 12741190

E 4 FT L 4 & L 5 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.185

1202 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

KELLY LUTZOW
1202 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $120,8001 0.151 $136,100
$120,800Totals 0.151 $136,100$15,300

206 12741280

L 14 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.152

1211 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

LILIANA P. REYES
1211 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $175,3001 0.141 $189,800
$175,300Totals 0.141 $189,800$14,500

206 12741390

L 15 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1217 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

REECE TAYLOR
1217 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $123,2001 0.282 $148,700
$123,200Totals 0.282 $148,700$25,500

206 12741200

LOTS 24 & 25 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.282

1220 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY FOULK
1220 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $118,0001 0.141 $132,500
$118,000Totals 0.141 $132,500$14,500

206 12741385

L 16 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1221 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

OLIVER RELLA
1221 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $73,5001 0.141 $88,000
$73,500Totals 0.141 $88,000$14,500

206 12741205

L 6 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORDED

0.141

1226 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $151,4001 0.141 $165,900

$151,400Totals 0.141 $165,900$14,500
206 12741380

L 17 ALBRECHTS ADD.

0.141

1227 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN C PERKINS REVOCABLE 
TRU
7402 S COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8331

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $94,9001 0.141 $109,400
$94,900Totals 0.141 $109,400$14,500

206 12741375

L 18 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1231 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICIA SALAS RODRIGUEZ
1252 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $121,4001 0.141 $135,900
$121,400Totals 0.141 $135,900$14,500

206 12741210

L 7 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORDED

0.141

1232 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT BABCOCK
DEBORAH BABCOCK
1232 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $79,0001 0.141 $93,500
$79,000Totals 0.141 $93,500$14,500

206 12741370

L 19 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1237 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $108,2001 0.282 $133,700
$108,200Totals 0.282 $133,700$25,500

206 12741220

LOTS 8 & 9 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORD

0.282

1242 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JACK D. KIRICHKOW
1242 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $81,8001 0.141 $96,300
$81,800Totals 0.141 $96,300$14,500

206 12741365

L 20 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1243 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES R. SKILLING
NICOLE M. SKILLING
1243 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $120,0001 0.144 $134,800
$120,000Totals 0.144 $134,800$14,800

206 12741225

L 10 & THE W 55 F OF THE S 3 FT L 11 ALBRECHTS 
SECOND ADD UNRECORDED

0.145

1246 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS L. SNYDER
2049 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1182 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $134,1001 0.282 $159,600

$134,100Totals 0.282 $159,600$25,500
206 12741360

LOTS 21 & 22 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.282

1247 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRIS STEPHENSON
TERESA STEPHENSON
1247 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $99,1001 0.136 $113,100
$99,100Totals 0.136 $113,100$14,000

206 12741230

L 11 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORDED EX W  
55 FT OF S 3 FT

0.137

1250 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

TINA M. PARRISH
1250 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $131,2001 0.147 $146,200
$131,200Totals 0.147 $146,200$15,000

206 12741235

L 12 ALBRECHTS SECOND ADD UNRECORDED EX N  
33 FT TO CITY OF BELOIT FOR ROAD

0.146

1256 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MARK L. BUROKER
1256 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $98,7001 0.141 $113,200
$98,700Totals 0.141 $113,200$14,500

206 12741350

L 23 ALBRECHTS ADD

0.141

1257 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $175,3001 0.242 $195,900
$175,300Totals 0.242 $195,900$20,600

206 12730576

E 80 FT L 53 BALMORAL HTS

0.242

1300 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

TYLER R. HOULE
1300 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $152,9001 0.212 $173,000
$152,900Totals 0.212 $173,000$20,100

206 12730580

L 54 & S 15.65 FT L 55 BALMORAL HTS

0.211

1316 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ADAM E. NASH
1316 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $173,3001 0.212 $193,400
$173,300Totals 0.212 $193,400$20,100

206 12730585

L 55 EX THE S 15.65 FT, & L 56 EX THE N 23.4 FT 
BALMORAL HTS

0.211

1326 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

HARVEY & GINGER WINN LIVING TR
PO BOX 112
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-0112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,100 $156,2001 0.212 $176,300

$156,200Totals 0.212 $176,300$20,100
206 12730590

N 23.4 FT L 56 & L 57 EX THE N 18.75 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.211

1330 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MANUEL C. MARTINEZ
MARIA D. RIVERA
1330 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $195,6001 0.212 $215,700
$195,600Totals 0.212 $215,700$20,100

206 12730595

N 18.75 FT L 57 & L 58 EX THE N 14.1 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.211

1336 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN N. METTER
1336 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $150,9001 0.167 $167,300
$150,900Totals 0.167 $167,300$16,400

206 12731130

L 82 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1347 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICIA A. STROM
1347 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $175,0001 0.212 $195,100
$175,000Totals 0.212 $195,100$20,100

206 12730600

N 14.1 FT L 58 & L 59 EX THE N 9.45 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.210

1348 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

GERARDO PRADO CORTES
1348 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $127,9001 0.167 $144,300
$127,900Totals 0.167 $144,300$16,400

206 12731125

L 81 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1351 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JUDITH B. PLANKEY
1351 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $135,1001 0.212 $155,200
$135,100Totals 0.212 $155,200$20,100

206 12730605

N 9.45 FT L 59 & L 60 EX THE N 4.8 FT BALMORAL 
HTS

0.210

1354 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

CHAS M. LOSINSKE
1354 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $162,0001 0.212 $182,100
$162,000Totals 0.212 $182,100$20,100

206 12730610

L 61 & N 4.8 FT L 60 BALMORAL HTS

0.210

1362 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BENJAMIN KOCH
SARA KOCH
1362 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4143

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $131,9001 0.167 $148,300

$131,900Totals 0.167 $148,300$16,400
206 12731120

L 80 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1363 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ANTHONY R. HEREK
1363 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4142

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $129,9001 0.197 $148,800
$129,900Totals 0.197 $148,800$18,900

206 12730620

L 62 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1400 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT K. TAYLOR
1400 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $275,3001 0.333 $303,600
$275,300Totals 0.333 $303,600$28,300

206 12731110

LOTS 78 & 79 BALMORAL HTS

0.335

1405 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

CASEY SHILLING
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $136,3001 0.197 $155,200
$136,300Totals 0.197 $155,200$18,900

206 12730625

L 63 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1408 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BERTHA REYES
1408 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $140,2001 0.244 $162,600
$140,200Totals 0.244 $162,600$22,400

206 12731106

L 77 & S 25.08 FT L 76 BALMORAL HTS

0.244

1411 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BRADLEY LERVIK
JARUWON LERVIK
1411 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $145,0001 0.197 $163,900
$145,000Totals 0.197 $163,900$18,900

206 12730630

L 64 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1412 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA WARD
1432 N CONCORD DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-1216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $136,5001 0.195 $155,400
$136,500Totals 0.195 $155,400$18,900

206 12730635

L 65 BALMORAL HTS

0.196

1420 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RYAN A. RILEY
1420 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,400 $201,6001 0.244 $224,000

$201,600Totals 0.244 $224,000$22,400
206 12731096

L 75 & N 30 FT L 76 BALMORAL HTS

0.244

1421 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSE R. MORENO
1421 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $157,6001 0.186 $175,500
$157,600Totals 0.186 $175,500$17,900

206 12731090

L 74 BALMORAL HTS

0.186

1425 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MARCOS GILES CASTREJON
VIANEY GILES
1425 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $167,7001 0.197 $186,600
$167,700Totals 0.197 $186,600$18,900

206 12730640

L 66 BALMORAL HTS

0.197

1426 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

LAWRENCE GOODRICH
ALICE GOODRICH
1426 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $135,0001 0.182 $152,900
$135,000Totals 0.182 $152,900$17,900

206 12730645

L 67 BALMORAL HTS

0.179

1430 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT A LLORCA LIVING TRUST
6246 HATHAWAY TRL
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $187,6001 0.262 $211,000
$187,600Totals 0.262 $211,000$23,400

206 12731085

L 73 BALMORAL HTS

0.262

1433 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

HARRY E. HAMILTON
1433 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $105,0001 0.174 $122,500
$105,000Totals 0.174 $122,500$17,500

206 12730650

L 68 BALMORAL HTS

0.174

1438 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JUDITH A. ROSENOW
1438 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $188,2001 0.297 $213,200
$188,200Totals 0.297 $213,200$25,000

206 12731080

L 72 BALMORAL HTS

0.298

1441 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MICAH L. EDWARDS
BETTY J. EDWARDS
1441 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $185,3001 0.166 $202,400

$185,300Totals 0.166 $202,400$17,100
206 12730655

L 69 BALMORAL HTS

0.167

1442 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

LACRESHA J. WRIGHT
1442 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $135,7001 0.175 $153,300
$135,700Totals 0.175 $153,300$17,600

206 12730660

L 70 BALMORAL HTS

0.175

1450 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

GEORGE S. BRUNSON JR
SUSAN A. BRUNSON
1450 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $150,0001 0.162 $166,100
$150,000Totals 0.162 $166,100$16,100

206 12730665

L 71 BALMORAL HTS

0.161

1456 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RICKIE R. BAILEY
1456 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4145

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $128,5001 0.270 $153,100
$128,500Totals 0.270 $153,100$24,600

206 12720680

E 125.5 FT OF L 10 EX S 50 FT HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.269

1508 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $96,0001 0.130 $111,700
$96,000Totals 0.130 $111,700$15,700

206 12720965

N 70 FT OF THE W 81 FT OF L 24 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.130

1509 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
PHYLLIS M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $54,1001 0.138 $68,200
$54,100Totals 0.138 $68,200$14,100

206 12720685

L 28 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.137

1512 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID BARBER
LAWANDA TUCKER
1512 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $64,3001 0.316 $84,700
$64,300Totals 0.316 $84,700$20,400

206 12720960

THE W 229.5 FT OF THE S 60 FT L 23 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.316

1515 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM N. YOSS
BILMAT PROPERTIES  LLC
6117 S HWY G
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,400 $92,7001 0.540 $120,100

$92,700Totals 0.540 $120,100$27,400
206 12720955

L 23 HOUSES ADD UNRECORDED EX S 60 FT

0.538

1517 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS ROBERT VINCENT
1517 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $66,3001 0.138 $80,400
$66,300Totals 0.138 $80,400$14,100

206 12720690

L 29 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.137

1520 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ANNA MARQUINA
1520 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $55,2001 0.138 $69,300
$55,200Totals 0.138 $69,300$14,100

206 12720695

L 30 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.137

1524 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RUTH E. TAAFFE
1524 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $124,4001 0.241 $147,000
$124,400Totals 0.241 $147,000$22,600

206 12720700

E 125 FT OF L 12 EX THE N 60 FT HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.240

1532 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN CASTLE
MARGARET CASTLE
1532 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $128,5001 0.729 $163,500
$128,500Totals 0.729 $163,500$35,000

206 12720950

L 1 & 2 HILLS SUBD EX N 50 OF E 29 FT THEREOF

0.731

1533 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

PAMELA J. HILL-WILLIAMS
8743 HERRICK AVE
SUN VALLEY  CA 91352-2734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $76,4001 0.172 $93,500
$76,400Totals 0.172 $93,500$17,100

206 12720705

E 125 FT OF N 60 FT OF L 12 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.172

1540 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

PHY PROPERTIES  LLC
1194 PTARMIGAN DR
WOODLAND PARK  CO 80863-8004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $147,4001 0.402 $170,800
$147,400Totals 0.402 $170,800$23,400

206 12720940

LOT 3 CSM VOL 16 PGS 11 - 13

0.400

1541 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BRAULIO M. MEJIA
1541 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $120,5001 0.138 $134,600

$120,500Totals 0.138 $134,600$14,100
206 12720710

L 31 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.137

1544 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ROSANN J. ONSGARD
1544 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $190,2001 0.373 $212,200
$190,200Totals 0.373 $212,200$22,000

206 12720930

LOT 2 CSM VOL 16 PGS 11, 12, & 13.

0.373

1551 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT A. JOHNSTON
SHEILA C. JOHNSTON
1551 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $97,7001 0.138 $111,800
$97,700Totals 0.138 $111,800$14,100

206 12720715

L 32 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.137

1552 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ANTHONY J. AEGERTER
1552 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $128,1001 0.138 $142,200
$128,100Totals 0.138 $142,200$14,100

206 12720720

L 33 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.137

1554 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH G. AVERY
1554 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $126,2001 0.373 $148,200
$126,200Totals 0.373 $148,200$22,000

206 12720925

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 11, 12, & 13.

0.373

1557 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

LASHIMA GROSSKOPF
1557 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $131,4001 0.207 $151,400
$131,400Totals 0.207 $151,400$20,000

206 12720725

L 34 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.206

1560 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW R. WALLACE
1560 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $69,5001 0.228 $90,500
$69,500Totals 0.228 $90,500$21,000

206 12720730

L 35 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.227

1602 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,800 $87,4001 0.654 $121,200

$87,400Totals 0.654 $121,200$33,800
206 12720915

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGS 244 & 245

0.655

1607 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $145,8001 0.207 $165,800
$145,800Totals 0.207 $165,800$20,000

206 12720732

E 1/2 LOT 4 CSM V 1 PG 237

0.206

1610 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RAMIRO PEREZ
GLORIA JEAN PEREZ
1610 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $148,4001 0.156 $163,700
$148,400Totals 0.156 $163,700$15,300

206 12720910

L 9 HILLS SUBD

0.156

1613 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. DUNHAM
JOHN W. GRIFFIN
1613 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $92,8001 0.156 $108,100
$92,800Totals 0.156 $108,100$15,300

206 12720905

L 10 HILLS SUBD

0.157

1617 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $71,5001 0.207 $91,500
$71,500Totals 0.207 $91,500$20,000

206 12720736

PART OF L 15 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG AT  
AT A PT 71.78 FT NLY FROM NE COR OF L 35 
GARFIELD AVE SUB, TH NLY 71.79 FT, TH WLY 125 

0.206

1620 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ELIZABETH A. MCHONE
1620 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $110,6001 0.156 $125,900
$110,600Totals 0.156 $125,900$15,300

206 12720900

L 11 HILLS SUBD

0.157

1623 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

TAMI L HELMTS REVOCABLE TRUST
1623 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $171,3001 0.207 $191,300
$171,300Totals 0.207 $191,300$20,000

206 12720737

PART OF L 16 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG AT  
A PT 143.57 FT NLY OF NE COR OF L 35 GARFIELD 
AVE SUB, TH NLY 71.78 FT, TH WLY 125 FT, TH SLY 

0.206

1626 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

GUENEVERE ADAMS
1626 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,900 $140,0001 0.315 $166,900

$140,000Totals 0.315 $166,900$26,900
206 12720895

L 12 HILLS SUBD

0.315

1629 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BRENT HOLLOWAY
ASHLEY HOFF
1629 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $143,3001 0.207 $163,300
$143,300Totals 0.207 $163,300$20,000

206 12720738

PART OF L 16 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG AT  
A PT 215.35 FT NLY OF NE COR L 35 GARFIELD AVE 
SUB, TH NLY 71.79 FT, TH WLY 125 FT, TH SLY 71.82 

0.206

1632 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JASON P. BLAKEMAN
1632 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $129,2001 0.157 $144,500
$129,200Totals 0.157 $144,500$15,300

206 12720890

L 13 HILLS SUBD

0.158

1637 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIA G. RODRIGUEZ
13124 KEELSON DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $136,0001 0.207 $156,000
$136,000Totals 0.207 $156,000$20,000

206 12720741

PART OF L 17 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG SE  
COR, TH NLY 71.78 FT, TH WLY 125 FT, TH SLY 71.81 
FT, TH ELY 125 FT TO POB

0.206

1640 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

KIMBERLY L. ZUMWALT
1640 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $141,8001 0.189 $159,800
$141,800Totals 0.189 $159,800$18,000

206 12720885

L 19 HOUSES ADD UNRECORDED EX N 210 FT

0.190

1643 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

NATHAN DAVIS
1643 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3366

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $174,2001 0.207 $194,200
$174,200Totals 0.207 $194,200$20,000

206 12720742

PART OF L 17 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG NE  
COR, TH WLY 125 FT, TH SLY 71.82 FT, TH ELY 125 
FT, TH NLY 71.79 FT TO POB

0.206

1648 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

SAMUEL TORRES
1648 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $157,6001 0.315 $184,500
$157,600Totals 0.315 $184,500$26,900

206 12720880

N 100 FT OF THE S 160 FT OF L 19 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.318

1649 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM J. MCCAULEY
6775 PRAIRIE HILL RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,600 $138,5001 0.200 $158,100

$138,500Totals 0.200 $158,100$19,600
206 12720743

PART OF L 18 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG SE  
COR, TH NLY 71.78 FT, TH WLY 121 FT, TH SLY 71.81 
FT, TH ELY 121 FT TO POB

0.199

1654 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MATILDA A. PURIFOY
1654 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3367

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $118,3001 0.208 $138,300
$118,300Totals 0.208 $138,300$20,000

206 12720744

PART OF L 18 HOUSES UNRECORDED ADD BEG NE  
COR, TH WLY 125 FT, TH SLY 71.82 FT, TH ELY 125 
FT, TH NLY 71.79 FT TO POB

0.207

1662 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM B. BOLSTAD
TAMMY R. TROTTER
1662 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $146,6001 0.203 $165,800
$146,600Totals 0.203 $165,800$19,200

206 12710990

L 1 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB EX N 2 FT

0.204

1706 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD A. WEIDNER
LINDA L. WEIDNER
1706 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2865

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $150,0001 0.218 $170,500
$150,000Totals 0.218 $170,500$20,500

206 12710995

L 3 & N 2 FT LOTS 1 & 2 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.218

1720 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN L. HESS
7205 W SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-9261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $126,5001 0.212 $146,500
$126,500Totals 0.212 $146,500$20,000

206 12711000

L 4 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.212

1726 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

LUIS JIMENEZ
EDITH JIMENEZ
1726 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2865

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $143,4001 0.212 $163,400
$143,400Totals 0.212 $163,400$20,000

206 12711005

L 5 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.212

1732 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $163,0001 0.212 $183,000
$163,000Totals 0.212 $183,000$20,000

206 12711010

L 6 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.212

1738 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

KARL WEDEL
CARRIE WEDEL
1738 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2865

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $184,6001 0.212 $204,600

$184,600Totals 0.212 $204,600$20,000
206 12711015

L 7 GOLF HEIGHTS SUB

0.212

1746 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

JACQUALIN J. CHAMPLIN
1746 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2865

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $213,5001 0.268 $238,000
$213,500Totals 0.268 $238,000$24,500

206 12711020

L 8 & S 1/2 THRONE DRV VACATED GOLF HEIGHTS 
SUB

0.269

1754 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

SHARON L MELLOM TRUST 
AGREEMEN
1754 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2865

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $158,9001 0.281 $184,400
$158,900Totals 0.281 $184,400$25,500

206 12711025

L 1 & N 1/2 THRONE DRV VACATED LATTAS 
ROLLING HTS

0.280

1802 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW A. JOHNS
1802 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $150,8001 0.317 $178,600
$150,800Totals 0.317 $178,600$27,800

206 12711030

L 2 & S 1/2 L 3 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.317

1812 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

MELODIE A. CRUZ
JUAN C. CRUZ-PORTILLO
1812 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $164,7001 0.317 $192,500
$164,700Totals 0.317 $192,500$27,800

206 12711035

L 4 & N 1/2 L 3 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.318

1824 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

CARLOS RIVAS
1824 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $155,2001 0.213 $176,000
$155,200Totals 0.213 $176,000$20,800

206 12711045

L 6 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1842 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

LAURA C. ANASTASI
1842 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $152,1001 0.213 $172,900
$152,100Totals 0.213 $172,900$20,800

206 12711050

L 7 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.212

1850 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

BEN A. GOLDSTEIN
KATHLEEN M. GOLDSTEIN
1850 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$130,300 $51,7002 9.710 $182,000

$51,700Totals 9.710 $182,000$130,300
206 12711135

PART OF THE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 27-1-12 DAF: COM 
33 FT SLY OF THE NE COR SE 27, TH SLY 645.8 FT, 
TH WLY 655.95 FT, TH NLY 645.02 FT, TH ELY 656.42 

9.737

1851 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $141,9001 0.219 $163,100
$141,900Totals 0.219 $163,100$21,200

206 12711055

L 8 LATTAS ROLLING HTS

0.217

1858 Moore St

Acres:Section: 27

EDUARDO GALARZA BATRES
1858 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2867

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $01 0.218 $21,100
$0Totals 0.218 $21,100$21,100

206 12240990

L 9 RESUB OF L 1 CAMPBELLS CITY VIEW ACRES

0.218

1903 Moore St

Acres:Section: 22

JEFFREY S. STACKS
LYNN L. STACKS
1911 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2868

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $157,0001 0.218 $178,100
$157,000Totals 0.218 $178,100$21,100

206 12240960

L 8 RESUB OF L 1 CAMPBELLS CITY VIEW ACRES

0.218

1904 Moore St

Acres:Section: 22

CURTIS W. LEWIS
1526 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $182,6001 0.218 $203,700
$182,600Totals 0.218 $203,700$21,100

206 12240980

L 10 RESUB OF L 1 CAMPBELLS CITY VIEW ACRES

0.218

1911 Moore St

Acres:Section: 22

JEFFREY S. STACKS
LYNN L. STACKS
1911 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2868

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $157,0001 0.218 $178,100
$157,000Totals 0.218 $178,100$21,100

206 12240970

L 7 RESUB OF L 1 CAMPBELLS CITY VIEW ACRES

0.218

1912 Moore St

Acres:Section: 22

CURTIS W. LEWIS
1526 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.455 $0
$0Totals 0.455 $0$0

206 12240975

L 3 CSM # 917321 V 9 PGS 125-127

0.455

1919 Moore St

Acres:Section: 22

CALVARY TABERNACLE CHURCH
1907 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $69,2001 0.152 $78,900

$69,200Totals 0.152 $78,900$9,700
206 13640335

S 1/2 LOTS 18 & 19 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

145 Morgan St

Acres:Section: 36

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $55,9001 0.152 $65,600
$55,900Totals 0.152 $65,600$9,700

206 13640330

N 1/2 OF LOTS 18 & 19 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

149 Morgan St

Acres:Section: 36

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,500 $240,5001 0.643 $276,000
$240,500Totals 0.643 $276,000$35,500

206 23020530

LOT 46 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.643

1600 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

RICHARD RAYMENT
MARY RAYMENT
1600 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,600 $190,3001 0.689 $227,900
$190,300Totals 0.689 $227,900$37,600

206 23020830

LOT 47 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.688

1601 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFREY D. HOWARD
LISA M. HOWARD
1601 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $248,8001 0.459 $275,300
$248,800Totals 0.459 $275,300$26,500

206 23020540

LOT 45 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1610 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

GABRIEL ENRIQUE QUETELL
1610 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $187,6001 0.459 $214,100
$187,600Totals 0.459 $214,100$26,500

206 23020550

LOT 44 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1620 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFERY L. PHELPS
SUSAN M. PHELPS
1620 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $166,9001 0.459 $193,400
$166,900Totals 0.459 $193,400$26,500

206 23020820

LOT 48  SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1621 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

PEGGY DOLESY
1621 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $250,3001 0.459 $276,800

$250,300Totals 0.459 $276,800$26,500
206 23020560

LOT 43 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1630 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

ANDERSON FAMILY IRREV TRUST 
DT
1630 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $206,1001 0.459 $232,600
$206,100Totals 0.459 $232,600$26,500

206 23020810

LOT 49 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1631 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFREY G. SEVERSON
KATHERINE D. SEVERSON
1631 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $196,4001 0.459 $222,900
$196,400Totals 0.459 $222,900$26,500

206 23020570

LOT 42 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1640 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

LEE H. CRUM
ROBIN L. CRUM
1640 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $214,2001 0.459 $240,700
$214,200Totals 0.459 $240,700$26,500

206 23020800

LOT 50 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1641 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

DARIUS SAMZ
1641 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $222,6001 0.459 $249,100
$222,600Totals 0.459 $249,100$26,500

206 23020580

LOT 41 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1650 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JAMES P. HOSEY
KRISTIN M. HOSEY
1650 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $206,2001 0.459 $232,700
$206,200Totals 0.459 $232,700$26,500

206 23020790

LOT 51 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1651 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID AND COLLEEN JACOBSON 
FAM
1651 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $205,1001 0.459 $231,600
$205,100Totals 0.459 $231,600$26,500

206 23020590

LOT 40 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1660 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

HALBE WYNSTRA
DONNA M. WYNSTRA
1660 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $181,2001 0.459 $207,700

$181,200Totals 0.459 $207,700$26,500
206 23020600

LOT 39 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1700 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

MAXIMILLIAN R. MAUEL
KATELYN H. QUILLEN
1700 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $166,8001 0.459 $193,300
$166,800Totals 0.459 $193,300$26,500

206 23020630

LOT 52 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1701 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

ANDREA BERTACCHI
MARIE E. BERTACCHI
1701 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $189,1001 0.459 $215,600
$189,100Totals 0.459 $215,600$26,500

206 23020610

LOT 38 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1710 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

GREGORY L. HATLEY
RAYANN E. HATLEY
1710 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $225,4001 0.459 $251,900
$225,400Totals 0.459 $251,900$26,500

206 23020640

LOT 53 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1711 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

GLORIA BIRD
1711 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $207,1001 0.459 $233,600
$207,100Totals 0.459 $233,600$26,500

206 23020620

LOT 37 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1720 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

PHILIPPE A. FERRERA
NICHOLE M. FERRERA
1720 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $175,5001 0.459 $202,000
$175,500Totals 0.459 $202,000$26,500

206 23020650

L 54 A SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT A OF MORGAN 
TERRACE

0.459

1721 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

ERIC D. CHATMON
LAURIE A. CHATMON
1721 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $252,6001 0.540 $283,000
$252,600Totals 0.540 $283,000$30,400

206 23010240

LOT 36 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.542

1730 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

CLINT BUROW
CAROL BUROW
1730 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $214,3001 0.397 $237,600

$214,300Totals 0.397 $237,600$23,300
206 23020660

L 55 A SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT A OF MORGAN 
TERRACE

0.398

1731 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

CRISTEN JURADO N/K/A SCHALLER
1731 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $296,9001 0.805 $330,200
$296,900Totals 0.805 $330,200$33,300

206 23010230

LOT 35 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.805

1740 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

MATHEW J. CHRISTIDIS
KENDALL S D. CHRISTIDIS
1740 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $213,4001 0.693 $247,800
$213,400Totals 0.693 $247,800$34,400

206 23010220

L 34 & PART L 33 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE DESC VOL 522 P 37

0.693

1750 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

CHARLES H. YOCUM IV
1750 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,800 $311,7001 0.724 $352,500
$311,700Totals 0.724 $352,500$40,800

206 23010210

L 32 & PART L 33 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE DESC IN VOL 470 P 457 & VOL 522 P 39

0.724

1800 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JESSE BEERNINK
MERANDA BEERNINK
1800 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $181,3001 0.491 $207,900
$181,300Totals 0.491 $207,900$26,600

206 23010260

LOT 56  A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.492

1801 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFREY R. CLOWES
1801 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $196,2001 0.369 $222,700
$196,200Totals 0.369 $222,700$26,500

206 23010200

LOT 31 A  SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.370

1810 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JAQUALA N. RANDALL
1810 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $143,0001 0.413 $169,300
$143,000Totals 0.413 $169,300$26,300

206 23010250

LOT 57 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.414

1811 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

JAMIE L. LINDER
1811 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,100 $255,8001 0.511 $285,900

$255,800Totals 0.511 $285,900$30,100
206 23010330

LOT 58 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.513

1821 Morgan Ter

Acres:Section: 30

PAULA D. FRANCIS
8040 GRACEVILLE AVE
LAS VEGAS  NV 89128-6777

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $01 0.220 $13,000
$0Totals 0.220 $13,000$13,000

206 12580230

L 21 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD, ALSO L 20 B 5 
FAIRBANKS MORSE ADD

0.220

1687 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $123,0001 0.127 $131,900
$123,000Totals 0.127 $131,900$8,900

206 12570800

L 11 B 9 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.127

1688 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRYAN WOODHOUSE
JANA WOODHOUSE
2204 BRANSON RD
FITCHBURG  WI 53575-1902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $113,4001 0.110 $122,000
$113,400Totals 0.110 $122,000$8,600

206 12580225

L 22 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.110

1693 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VANESSA BARRIOS
1693 MORSE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $161,4001 0.130 $170,500
$161,400Totals 0.130 $170,500$9,100

206 12570805

L 10 B 9 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.130

1694 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $137,1001 0.139 $146,900
$137,100Totals 0.139 $146,900$9,800

206 12570810

L 9 B 9 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.139

1698 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA A. HUARACHA
OCTAVIANO GARCIA
1698 MORSE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3528

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $01 0.120 $9,000
$0Totals 0.120 $9,000$9,000

206 12580005

L 13 B 10 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.120

1702 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $119,0001 0.139 $128,500

$119,000Totals 0.139 $128,500$9,500
206 12580115

L 14 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.139

1703 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $01 0.086 $7,200
$0Totals 0.086 $7,200$7,200

206 12580010

L 12 B 10 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.086

1706 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $01 0.096 $7,700
$0Totals 0.096 $7,700$7,700

206 12580110

L 15 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.096

1707 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $116,3001 0.101 $124,200
$116,300Totals 0.101 $124,200$7,900

206 12580015

L 11 B 10 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.101

1712 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLEMENTE AVILA
MARIA AVILA
1712 MORSE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $01 0.092 $7,500
$0Totals 0.092 $7,500$7,500

206 12580105

L 16 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1713 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $83,5001 0.103 $91,400
$83,500Totals 0.103 $91,400$7,900

206 12580020

L 10 B 10 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.104

1716 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRUCE WELLS
1716 MORSE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $01 0.097 $7,700

$0Totals 0.097 $7,700$7,700
206 12580100

L 17 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.097

1717 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $100,6001 0.116 $109,500
$100,600Totals 0.116 $109,500$8,900

206 12580025

L 9 B 10 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.118

1720 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES M. HAGY
333 LAS OLAS WAY APT 2309
FT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301-2388

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $01 0.111 $8,700
$0Totals 0.111 $8,700$8,700

206 12580095

L 18 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.111

1721 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $118,9001 0.118 $127,800
$118,900Totals 0.118 $127,800$8,900

206 12580030

L 9 B 11 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.118

1732 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GODFREY ANYANWU
MICHELE L. ANYANWU
1732 MORSE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3564

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $109,4001 0.091 $116,900
$109,400Totals 0.091 $116,900$7,500

206 12580035

L 8 B 11 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.091

1736 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $01 0.088 $7,300
$0Totals 0.088 $7,300$7,300

206 12580050

L 13 B 3 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.088

1737 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1201 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,800 $114,4001 0.100 $122,200

$114,400Totals 0.100 $122,200$7,800
206 12580040

L 7 B 11 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.100

1740 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ESTHELA AVILA
1740 MORSE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3564

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $01 0.145 $9,900
$0Totals 0.145 $9,900$9,900

206 12580045

PART L 15 B 3 REC V 481 P 191 & L 14 B 3 ECLIPSE 
PARK ADD, EX COM NW COR, TH NELY ON N LE 5.01 
FT, TH SELY TO PT 15 FT SELY OF NW COR ON W 

0.145

1743 Morse Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.166 $0
$0Totals 3.166 $0$0

206 12450010

LOTS 1 THRU 11 AND LOTS 28 THRU 38 BL 10 
PERRIGO PLACE ADD

3.166

1905 Mound Ave

Acres:Section: 24

NEW ZION BAPTIST CHURCH
1905 MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2900

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$140,300 $02 1.171 $140,300
$0Totals 1.171 $140,300$140,300

206 11340420

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 111, 112 & 113

1.170

1811 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 

HARRIS ACE HARDWARE OF 
MONROE 
203 S FRANKLIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-4740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $176,5001 0.240 $199,500
$176,500Totals 0.240 $199,500$23,000

206 11340385

L 16 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.241

1826 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 13

BRUCE E. SWANSON
CHERYL SWANSON
1826 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $167,3001 0.400 $198,800
$167,300Totals 0.400 $198,800$31,500

206 11340392

L 17 & PART A OF L 18 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST 
ADDN

0.401

1840 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 13

KASEY COYNE
JODY COYNE
1840 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2618

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $210,5001 0.270 $233,800
$210,500Totals 0.270 $233,800$23,300

206 12410775

L 10 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.270

1864 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 24

KOLE KINGSLIEN
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,600 $130,6001 0.363 $157,200

$130,600Totals 0.363 $157,200$26,600
206 12410785

L 11 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.363

1876 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 24

1876 MURPHY WOODS ROAD TRUST
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $146,1001 0.356 $174,900
$146,100Totals 0.356 $174,900$28,800

206 12410790

L 12 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.356

1886 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 24

1886 MURPHY WOODS ROAD TRUST
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $160,5001 0.399 $191,900
$160,500Totals 0.399 $191,900$31,400

206 12410800

L 13 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.399

1896 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 24

1896 MURPHY WOODS ROAD TRUST
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $146,8001 0.345 $174,400
$146,800Totals 0.345 $174,400$27,600

206 21980130

L 1 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.347

1906 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JOSE R. REYNA
C/O LORENA VALLES
6305 96TH ST
LUBBOCK, TX 79424-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $200,6001 0.366 $226,800
$200,600Totals 0.366 $226,800$26,200

206 21850040

L 8 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.366

1915 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

DAWN GEORGAKAS-NEWRALL
1915 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $185,1001 0.374 $213,000
$185,100Totals 0.374 $213,000$27,900

206 21980140

L 10 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.373

1920 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MARCUS W. JUHL
COURTNEY A. JUHL
1920 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2641

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,200 $200,3001 0.362 $226,500

$200,300Totals 0.362 $226,500$26,200
206 21850045

L 9 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.362

1921 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

FLORENCIO ESQUIVEL
MARIA ESQUIVEL
1921 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2640

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $172,8001 0.354 $201,000
$172,800Totals 0.354 $201,000$28,200

206 21980390

L 11 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.354

2006 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL WRIGHT
CHERYL WRIGHT
2006 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $199,7001 0.343 $227,100
$199,700Totals 0.343 $227,100$27,400

206 21850120

L 24 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.343

2015 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

LUKAS J. DANIELSON
APRIL L. DANIELSON
2015 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $182,7001 0.354 $210,900
$182,700Totals 0.354 $210,900$28,200

206 21980400

L 20 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.342

2018 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL L. MAGNUSON
2018 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,500 $209,8001 0.499 $245,300
$209,800Totals 0.499 $245,300$35,500

206 21850125

L 25 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.500

2025 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

BRADLEY L. BISHOP
CHERYL BISHOP
2025 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $212,1001 0.344 $238,900
$212,100Totals 0.344 $238,900$26,800

206 21980570

N 91.24 FT L 21 & N 91.24 FT OF W 49.05 FT L 22 
BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2106 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CAP Q. VO
2106 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2645

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $263,4001 0.400 $289,800
$263,400Totals 0.400 $289,800$26,400

206 21850195

L 39 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.398

2111 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

EMILY E. SNIEGOWSKI
STEPHANIE TERRANA
2111 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,300 $159,7001 0.614 $198,000

$159,700Totals 0.614 $198,000$38,300
206 21980580

L 29 & E 43 FT L 22, & E 7.5 FT OF N 91.24 FT OF W 
57 FT L 22 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.615

2118 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CHERYL L. STAPLETON
2118 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2645

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $261,2001 0.346 $288,900
$261,200Totals 0.346 $288,900$27,700

206 21980660

L 30 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.347

2134 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JASON J. CLELAND
ANDREA L. CLELAND
2134 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.240 $0
$0Totals 6.240 $0$0

206 21980800

LOT 1 CSM V 17 PGS 415-419.

6.248

2170 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BELOIT LIFE CENTER  INC
2170 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.295 $0
$0Totals 0.295 $0$0

206 21850601

OUTLOT 1 PARKMEADOW NORTH AT MURPHY 
WOODS PLAT NO 1

0.295

2175 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

PARKMEADOW NORTH 
HOMEOWNERS AS
PO BOX 483
BELOIT  WI 53512-0483

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.264 $0
$0Totals 0.264 $0$0

206 21850602

OUTLOT 4 PARKMEADOW NORTH AT MURPHY 
WOODS PLAT NO 1

0.373

2215 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

PARKMEADOW NORTH 
HOMEOWNERS AS
PO BOX 483
BELOIT  WI 53512-0483

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.580 $0
$0Totals 4.580 $0$0

206 21980805

LOT 2 CSM V 17 PGS 415-419.

4.591

2220 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BELOIT LIFE CENTER  INC
2170 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.610 $0
$0Totals 0.610 $0$0

206 21911195

OUTLOT 8 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.608

2302 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.062 $0

$0Totals 0.062 $0$0
206 21911200

OUTLOT 9 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.053

2304 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.378 $0
$0Totals 0.378 $0$0

206 21840005

THAT PART OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 SEC 18; T1N;R13E 
TOWN OF TURTLE, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK 
COUNTY, STATE OF WISCONSIN DESCRIBED AS; W 

0.378

2325 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
PO BOX 77007
MADISON  WI 53707

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$72,200 $02 1.005 $72,200
$0Totals 1.005 $72,200$72,200

206 21840010

LOT 2 CSM VOL 8 PG 146 EXCEPT THE EAST 184 FT

1.026

2327 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

NG CREEK WOOD LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,700 $02 0.496 $35,700
$0Totals 0.496 $35,700$35,700

206 21840020

LOT 1 CSM VOL 31 PGS 61-63

0.496

2343 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

MURPHY WOODS PROPERTY   LLC
N8646 BOOTH LAKE HTS
EAST TROY  WI 53120-1944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.035 $0
$0Totals 0.035 $0$0

206 21911205

OUTLOT 10 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.036

2350 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$66,200 $88,6002 1.105 $154,800
$88,600Totals 1.105 $154,800$66,200

206 21840030

LOT 2 CSM VOL 31 PGS 61-63

1.105

2359 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 18

MURPHY WOODS PROPERTY   LLC
N8646 BOOTH LAKE HTS
EAST TROY  WI 53120-1944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $129,2001 0.396 $156,200
$129,200Totals 0.396 $156,200$27,000

206 21911600

L 9 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUB EX WLY 200 FT 
& EX THAT PART DEEDED TO                                                                                          
ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1760772

0.396

2472 Murphy Woods Rd

Acres:Section: 19

EDWARD D. SCHIAVI
2472 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $85,6001 0.121 $94,200

$85,600Totals 0.121 $94,200$8,600
206 12530125

W 110 FT OF S 50 FT L 9 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.121

1209 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TZ PROPERTY  LLC
3 HEATHERWOOD CT
INDIAN HEAD PARK  IL 60525-4436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $47,2001 0.134 $56,100
$47,200Totals 0.134 $56,100$8,900

206 12560445

L 11 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1212 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOAN RICE FAMILY TRUST
12039 GALLOWAY LN
CALEDONIA  IL 61011-9105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $120,2001 0.142 $129,600
$120,200Totals 0.142 $129,600$9,400

206 12530120

S 34 FT L 8 & N 16 FT L 9 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1215 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH JACKSON
CHARLENE JACKSON
3556 MINNIE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $44,1001 0.134 $53,000
$44,100Totals 0.134 $53,000$8,900

206 12560450

L 12 ROSAS SUBD ALSO DRIVEWAY EASEMENT  
OVER STRIP OF LAND DESC AS E 93 FT OF S 4 FT L 
13 ROSAS SUB

0.134

1216 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $83,8001 0.142 $93,200
$83,800Totals 0.142 $93,200$9,400

206 12530115

S 18 FT L 7 & N 32 FT L 8 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1219 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VERLE BERGE
1219 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $90,9001 0.134 $99,800
$90,900Totals 0.134 $99,800$8,900

206 12560455

L 13 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1222 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PONCE FAMILY TRUST DTD NOV 12 
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $154,3001 0.142 $163,700
$154,300Totals 0.142 $163,700$9,400

206 12530110

S 2 FT L 6 & N 48 FT L 7 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1225 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSARIO MARTINEZ ORTIZ
1225 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1207 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $99,6001 0.134 $108,500

$99,600Totals 0.134 $108,500$8,900
206 12560460

L 14 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1226 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VALERIO GARZA
1226 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $93,4001 0.142 $102,800
$93,400Totals 0.142 $102,800$9,400

206 12530105

S 50 FT OF N 64 FT L 6 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1229 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FELIX HERNANDEZ JR
IVELISSE RAMOS ROMAN
1229 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $90,3001 0.134 $99,200
$90,300Totals 0.134 $99,200$8,900

206 12560465

L 15 ROSAS SUBD

0.134

1230 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALBERTO ROJAS RAMIREZ
MARTHA M. HERNANDEZ
1230 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.142 $9,400
$0Totals 0.142 $9,400$9,400

206 12530100

S 36 FT L 5 & N 14 FT L 6 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1235 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONALD COMPTON
JUDY A. COMPTON
1234 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $101,1001 0.125 $107,800
$101,100Totals 0.125 $107,800$6,700

206 12560470

S 44 FT L 16 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD SUBJECT TO 
JOINT DRIVEWAY AGREEMENT REC JAN 5, 1995 AS 
DOC 1253233

0.125

1236 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SUSANA PEREZ
MAYOLO PALACIO
1236 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $59,7001 0.125 $66,400
$59,700Totals 0.125 $66,400$6,700

206 12560475

N 22 FT L 16 & S 22 FT L 17 B 2 CHAMBERLINS ADD 
SUBJECT TO JOINT DRIVEWAY AGREEMENT REC  
JAN 5, 1995 AS DOC 1253233

0.125

1240 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUSTIN D. JENSEN
1240 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $95,2001 0.142 $104,600
$95,200Totals 0.142 $104,600$9,400

206 12530095

S 20 FT L 4 & N 30 FT L 5 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1241 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PONCE FAMILY TRUST DTD NOV 12 
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $91,9001 0.266 $107,600

$91,900Totals 0.266 $107,600$15,700
206 12560480

N 44 FT L 17 & S 49.5 FT OF L 18 B 2 CHAMBERLINS 
ADD

0.266

1244 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VACHENZIA M. JESTER
1244 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $74,6001 0.142 $82,100
$74,600Totals 0.142 $82,100$7,500

206 12560490

N 16.5 FT L 18 & S 33.5 FT L 19 B 2 CHAMBERLINS 
ADD

0.142

1254 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TINA M. HILL
1254 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4744

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $217,4001 0.211 $229,200
$217,400Totals 0.211 $229,200$11,800

206 12561235

N 40 FT OF E 1/2 L 21 & N 40 FT L 22 ALSO L 23 B 2 
YATES ADD

0.211

1312 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JONATHAN RIVERA
1312 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $86,5001 0.143 $95,900
$86,500Totals 0.143 $95,900$9,400

206 12531195

L 17 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1313 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRUCE E. ROSENOW
LISA E. ROSENOW
1313 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4648

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $105,1001 0.213 $118,300
$105,100Totals 0.213 $118,300$13,200

206 12561240

L 24 & PARCEL B OF POS REC 7/18/12 AS DOC 
1952913 F/K/A S 1/2 L 25 B 2 YATES ADD

0.213

1316 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JONATHAN W. KLOSKOWSKI
JOANNA L. HALVERSON
1316 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $67,3001 0.143 $76,700
$67,300Totals 0.143 $76,700$9,400

206 12531190

L 16 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1317 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAIME MUNOZ
1323 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4648

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $92,6001 0.143 $102,000
$92,600Totals 0.143 $102,000$9,400

206 12531185

L 15 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1323 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAIME MUNOZ
CAROLINA MUNOZ
1323 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4648

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $01 0.143 $9,400

$0Totals 0.143 $9,400$9,400
206 12531180

L 14 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1327 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING 
SERVICES 
520 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $136,7001 0.213 $149,900
$136,700Totals 0.213 $149,900$13,200

206 12561250

L 26  & PARCEL A OF POS REC 7/18/12 DOC 1952913 
F/K/A N 1/2 L 25 B2 YATES ADD

0.213

1328 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BUILDS CHARACTER  LLC
1206 BLAINE ST
EDGERTON  WI 53534-1210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $70,7001 0.142 $80,100
$70,700Totals 0.142 $80,100$9,400

206 12561255

L 27 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1332 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $86,4001 0.143 $95,800
$86,400Totals 0.143 $95,800$9,400

206 12531175

L 13 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1333 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEZIAH CIRA KNIBBS TRUST
DINA KNIBBS REVOCABLE TRUST
512 WESTVIEW AVE
CLINTON  WI 53525-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $85,4001 0.142 $94,800
$85,400Totals 0.142 $94,800$9,400

206 12561260

L 28 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1336 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERMILA M. MORENO
1336 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $88,0001 0.143 $97,400
$88,000Totals 0.143 $97,400$9,400

206 12531170

L 12 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1337 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $75,9001 0.109 $83,300
$75,900Totals 0.109 $83,300$7,400

206 12531165

S 37.5 FT L 11 B 3 YATES ADD

0.107

1341 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RITA SOLLES
1341 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4648

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $82,7001 0.142 $92,100

$82,700Totals 0.142 $92,100$9,400
206 12561265

L 29 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1342 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL E. FRIEDRICH
MARCIA K. FRIEDRICH
3731 W BASS CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $71,3001 0.109 $78,700
$71,300Totals 0.109 $78,700$7,400

206 12531160

S 25 FT L 10 & N 12.5 FT L 11 B 3 YATES ADD

0.107

1345 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES M. HAGY
333 LAS OLAS WAY APT 2309
FT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301-2388

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $94,0001 0.142 $103,400
$94,000Totals 0.142 $103,400$9,400

206 12561270

L 30 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1346 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROY A. WENDLANDT
1346 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $64,3001 0.109 $71,700
$64,300Totals 0.109 $71,700$7,400

206 12531155

S 12.5 FT L 9 & N 25 FT L 10 B 3 YATES ADD

0.107

1349 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $75,1001 0.142 $84,500
$75,100Totals 0.142 $84,500$9,400

206 12561275

L 31 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1352 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $72,2001 0.123 $80,400
$72,200Totals 0.123 $80,400$8,200

206 12531150

S 5 FT L 8 & N 37.5 FT L 9 B 3 YATES ADD

0.122

1353 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH C. DOWDY
TINA M. DOWDY
4336 E COUNTY RD J
BELOIT  WI 53511-8914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $48,4001 0.142 $57,800
$48,400Totals 0.142 $57,800$9,400

206 12561280

L 32 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1400 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BIG LAKE TRUST
10319 WESTLAKE DR STE 454
BETHESDA  MD 20817-6403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $82,9001 0.129 $91,500

$82,900Totals 0.129 $91,500$8,600
206 12531145

N 45 FT L 8 B 3 YATES ADD

0.129

1401 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $65,2001 0.213 $78,400
$65,200Totals 0.213 $78,400$13,200

206 12561285

L 33 & S 1/2 L 34 B 2 YATES ADD

0.213

1404 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FAROZA ASGHAR
TARIQ KAZI
442 EXCHANGE AVE
GAITHERSBURG  MD 20878-4062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $98,9001 0.143 $108,300
$98,900Totals 0.143 $108,300$9,400

206 12531140

L 7 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1405 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TZ PROPERTY  LLC
3 HEATHERWOOD CT
INDIAN HEAD PARK  IL 60525-4436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $67,6001 0.143 $77,000
$67,600Totals 0.143 $77,000$9,400

206 12531135

L 6 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1411 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $80,4001 0.213 $93,600
$80,400Totals 0.213 $93,600$13,200

206 12561295

N 1/2 OF L 34 & L 35 B 2 YATES ADD

0.213

1414 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HECTOR N. MENDOZA PEREZ
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $113,7001 0.287 $130,200
$113,700Totals 0.287 $130,200$16,500

206 12531130

L 4 & 5 B 3 YATES ADD

0.286

1415 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL CRUZ JUAREZ
CRISTINA CRUZ GUTIERREZ
1415 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $56,0001 0.142 $63,500
$56,000Totals 0.142 $63,500$7,500

206 12561300

L 36 B 2 YATES ADD

0.142

1420 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,500 $68,5001 0.143 $76,000

$68,500Totals 0.143 $76,000$7,500
206 12531120

L 3 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1425 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OSCAR QUINONEZ MADRID
CONSUELO MADRID QUINTANA
522 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $76,3001 0.116 $84,000
$76,300Totals 0.116 $84,000$7,700

206 12571400

L 16 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1612 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUENTHER FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
12011 COX DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9190

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $70,9001 0.116 $78,600
$70,900Totals 0.116 $78,600$7,700

206 12571405

L 17 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1616 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $110,5001 0.116 $118,200
$110,500Totals 0.116 $118,200$7,700

206 12571410

L 18 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1620 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MOISES O. OLIVERA
GLORIA OLIVERA
1620 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $53,1001 0.116 $60,800
$53,100Totals 0.116 $60,800$7,700

206 12571415

L 19 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1624 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BENJAMIN B. PUENTES
1624 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $64,4001 0.116 $72,100
$64,400Totals 0.116 $72,100$7,700

206 12571420

L 20 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1628 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TYLER THRASHER
1628 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $97,9001 0.116 $105,600
$97,900Totals 0.116 $105,600$7,700

206 12571425

L 21 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1632 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OLGA L. RIVERA DE CASIQUE
1632 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 3.086 $0

$0Totals 3.086 $0$0
206 12520495

LOTS 10 TO 23 INCLUSIVE B 3 YATES SEC ADD, AND 
ALL LAND S THEREOF IN SAID BLOCK EX N 8 FT OF 
LOT 23

3.086

1635 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $51,3001 0.116 $59,000
$51,300Totals 0.116 $59,000$7,700

206 12571430

L 22 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1636 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSAFAT R. TORREZ
1314 SHIRLAND AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $107,0001 0.116 $114,700
$107,000Totals 0.116 $114,700$7,700

206 12571435

L 23 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1640 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARY L. GREEN
RINNY YULIANTI A/K/A GREEN
1640 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $75,0001 0.116 $82,700
$75,000Totals 0.116 $82,700$7,700

206 12571440

L 24 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1644 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GABRIEL I. BINNING
1644 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $102,3001 0.116 $110,000
$102,300Totals 0.116 $110,000$7,700

206 12571445

L 25 B 2 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1648 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBINSON E. DUFFY
BOBBI E. SAMPSON
1648 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $102,6001 0.142 $111,900
$102,600Totals 0.142 $111,900$9,300

206 12520575

L 24 & N 8 FT L 23 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.142

1651 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MONA LISA BRADLEY
1651 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $83,9001 0.166 $94,700
$83,900Totals 0.166 $94,700$10,800

206 12571450

L 10 B 2 RADTKES ADD & E 1/2 OUTLOT 2 B 2 YATES 
SEC ADD

0.167

1652 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES P. ROHDE
ROGELYN ROHDE
1652 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,900 $89,0001 0.119 $96,900

$89,000Totals 0.119 $96,900$7,900
206 12520570

L 25 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1655 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL CRUZ
CRISTINA CRUZ
1415 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $52,7001 0.133 $61,500
$52,700Totals 0.133 $61,500$8,800

206 12571455

L 9 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.133

1658 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DLF II  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $74,6001 0.119 $82,500
$74,600Totals 0.119 $82,500$7,900

206 12520565

L 26 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1661 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AARON A. MARQUEZ-RODRIQUEZ
LILIANACORAL ROMERO
2295 BUTLIN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $76,0001 0.133 $84,800
$76,000Totals 0.133 $84,800$8,800

206 12571460

L 8 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.133

1662 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $109,0001 0.119 $116,900
$109,000Totals 0.119 $116,900$7,900

206 12520560

L 27 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1665 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOEL FIELDS
1665 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $80,7001 0.133 $89,500
$80,700Totals 0.133 $89,500$8,800

206 12571465

L 7 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.133

1666 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARTHUR CONNER
1666 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $81,4001 0.119 $89,300
$81,400Totals 0.119 $89,300$7,900

206 12520555

L 28 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1669 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

IKA ROHDE
1669 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $107,4001 0.133 $116,200

$107,400Totals 0.133 $116,200$8,800
206 12571470

L 6 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.133

1672 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GARY GRAVES
1672 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $54,3001 0.119 $62,200
$54,300Totals 0.119 $62,200$7,900

206 12520550

L 29 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1673 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ZORETTA HATCHETT
1673 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $57,9001 0.138 $67,800
$57,900Totals 0.138 $67,800$9,900

206 12520545

L 1 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.138

1675 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL A. PUCKHABER
1675 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $74,7001 0.061 $81,000
$74,700Totals 0.061 $81,000$6,300

206 12441291

W 52.87 FT L 38 B 6 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.061

1901 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JESUS M. FLORES
PENNY L. FLORES
1901 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $106,1001 0.144 $115,800
$106,100Totals 0.144 $115,800$9,700

206 12441285

L 37 B 6 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.144

1903 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $27,7001 0.145 $37,400
$27,700Totals 0.145 $37,400$9,700

206 12451260

L 2 B 5 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.145

1904 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

WAXLER  LLC
1841 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.145 $9,700
$0Totals 0.145 $9,700$9,700

206 12451265

L 3 B 5 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.145

1908 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN BOLANOS AGUILAR
1910 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $144,0001 0.145 $153,700

$144,000Totals 0.145 $153,700$9,700
206 12451270

L 4 B 5 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.145

1910 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN BOLANOS AGUILAR
1910 NELSON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3002

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $76,6001 0.144 $86,300
$76,600Totals 0.144 $86,300$9,700

206 12441280

L 36 B 6 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.144

1911 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MAX RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
6202 LOMAX LN
MADISON  WI 53711-3213

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $71,9001 0.144 $81,600
$71,900Totals 0.144 $81,600$9,700

206 12441275

L 35 B 6 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.144

1915 Nelson Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MIGUEL ACEVES FLORES
2451 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.755 $0
$0Totals 2.755 $0$0

206 12380140

LOTS 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72 AND 73 BIG HILL 
MANOR SUB

2.755

650 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 23

BELOIT CONGREGATION OF 
JEHOVAH
650 NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2086

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $01 0.344 $8,500
$0Totals 0.344 $8,500$8,500

206 12380130

LOT 75 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

708 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 23

CURT JEWEL
2460 HABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $01 0.344 $8,500
$0Totals 0.344 $8,500$8,500

206 12380125

LOT 76 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

714 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 23

THOMAS FUELLEMAN
HARRIET FUELLEMAN
713 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2078

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $01 0.344 $8,500
$0Totals 0.344 $8,500$8,500

206 12380120

LOT 77 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

720 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 23

TIMOTHY F. KRAMAR
KAY M. KRAMAR
719 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2078

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $01 0.344 $8,500

$0Totals 0.344 $8,500$8,500
206 12380115

LOT 78 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.344

726 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 23

TIMOTHY F. KRAMAR
KAY M. KRAMAR
719 CRIST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2078

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $01 0.834 $20,800
$0Totals 0.834 $20,800$20,800

206 12380110

LOT 79 & 80 BIG HILL MANOR SUB

0.836

732 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 23

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,600 $28,6001 11.250 $89,200
$28,600Totals 11.250 $89,200$60,600

206 12280100

L 1 CSM VOL 9 PGS 230 & 231 AND L 1 CSM VOL 12 
PGS 32 & 33

11.245

2100 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 22

3 FRANKS SERVICES  LLC
2100 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,000 $04 157.010 $52,000
$0Totals 157.010 $52,000$52,000

206 11560010

OUTLOT 15-6 , ASSESSOR'S PLAT BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP, SW 1/4 CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF 
ROCK, STATE OF WISCONSIN EXC S 1 AC FOR HWY 

157.008

2101 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 15

WESTLAKE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 297
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-0297

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $04 67.600 $22,400
$0Totals 67.600 $22,400$22,400

206 12280010

L 2 CSM VOL 12 PGS 32 & 33

67.595

2150 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 22

WESTLAKE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 297
MAPLE PARK  IL 60151-0297

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $04 28.240 $9,400
$0Totals 28.240 $9,400$9,400

206 12110010

LOT 1 CSM VOL 13 PGS 144-147

28.236

2500 Newark Rd

Acres:Section: 21

VICKI E BRYDEN AS TRUSTEE OF T
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $127,1001 0.226 $140,200
$127,100Totals 0.226 $140,200$13,100

206 12581025

L 23 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.227

615 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

HEATHER A HAMMETT REVOCABLE 
TR
615 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $113,4001 0.179 $124,800

$113,400Totals 0.179 $124,800$11,400
206 12581020

L 22 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.179

616 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

HUGO R. HERNANDEZ
616 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $88,1001 0.134 $97,400
$88,100Totals 0.134 $97,400$9,300

206 12581015

L 21 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.135

620 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA INIGUEZ DE LOZANO
2236 N LOWELL AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60639-3509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $103,3001 0.133 $112,600
$103,300Totals 0.133 $112,600$9,300

206 12581030

L 24 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

621 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

ANITA AKRE
621 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $01 0.134 $9,300
$0Totals 0.134 $9,300$9,300

206 12581010

L 20 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.135

626 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH W. EDMONDS
636 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $78,1001 0.133 $87,400
$78,100Totals 0.133 $87,400$9,300

206 12581035

L 25 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

627 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

TRINA M. HAGY
1414 PIEDMONT DR
MANSFIELD  TX 76063-6044

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $93,4001 0.133 $102,700
$93,400Totals 0.133 $102,700$9,300

206 12581040

L 26 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

633 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

STILLWATER HOLDINGS  LLC
645 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,8001 0.133 $93,100
$83,800Totals 0.133 $93,100$9,300

206 12581045

L 27 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

635 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

SALVADOR FIGUEROA
ANGELICA FIGUEROA
648 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $91,6001 0.134 $100,900

$91,600Totals 0.134 $100,900$9,300
206 12581005

L 19 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

636 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH W. EDMONDS
636 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3532

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $105,7001 0.134 $115,000
$105,700Totals 0.134 $115,000$9,300

206 12581245

L 16 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

708 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JUDY A. RILEY
708 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $72,3001 0.133 $81,600
$72,300Totals 0.133 $81,600$9,300

206 12581265

L 30 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

713 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

GARY S. KRAMAR
713 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $82,2001 0.134 $91,500
$82,200Totals 0.134 $91,500$9,300

206 12581240

L 15 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

714 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JERRY L. JOHNSON
LORI R. JOHNSON
3026 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $105,0001 0.134 $114,300
$105,000Totals 0.134 $114,300$9,300

206 12581235

L 14 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

716 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

BUSHAW FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
716 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $107,0001 0.133 $116,300
$107,000Totals 0.133 $116,300$9,300

206 12581270

L 31 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

717 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $51,6001 0.134 $60,900
$51,600Totals 0.134 $60,900$9,300

206 12581230

L 13 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

722 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CINDY M. MCCASLIN
722 NEWFIELD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $84,1001 0.133 $93,400

$84,100Totals 0.133 $93,400$9,300
206 12581275

L 32 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

723 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CLAUDIA J. WILKE
1960 S MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $116,4001 0.133 $125,700
$116,400Totals 0.133 $125,700$9,300

206 12581280

L 33 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

727 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,6001 0.134 $94,900
$85,600Totals 0.134 $94,900$9,300

206 12581225

L 12 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

728 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $91,7001 0.133 $101,000
$91,700Totals 0.133 $101,000$9,300

206 12581285

L 34 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

731 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES F. WARD
KIMBERLY K. WARD
1434 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1400

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,5001 0.134 $92,800
$83,500Totals 0.134 $92,800$9,300

206 12581220

L 11 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.134

732 Newfield Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $01 0.304 $31,300
$0Totals 0.304 $31,300$31,300

206 22830480

LOT 113 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.304

3662 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $147,6001 0.306 $178,900
$147,600Totals 0.306 $178,900$31,300

206 22830475

LOT 114 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.306

3668 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

STEVEN F. PECK
TRACIE L. PECK
3668 NIGHT HAWK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8559

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,200 $01 0.270 $29,200

$0Totals 0.270 $29,200$29,200
206 22830470

LOT 133 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.270

3669 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $01 0.306 $31,300
$0Totals 0.306 $31,300$31,300

206 22830460

LOT 115 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 5

0.306

3672 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $01 0.354 $33,300
$0Totals 0.354 $33,300$33,300

206 22830465

LOT 134 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.355

3675 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$31,300 $101,0001 0.306 $132,300
$101,000Totals 0.306 $132,300$31,300

206 22830455

LOT 116 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.306

3678 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $01 0.322 $32,100
$0Totals 0.322 $32,100$32,100

206 22830450

LOT 117 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.322

3682 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $213,2001 0.283 $243,300
$213,200Totals 0.283 $243,300$30,100

206 22830445

LOT 118 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.283

3688 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

BRUCE P ROTHERMEL TRUST D/T/D 
MARY L PUSHECK REVOCABLE 
TRUST
3688 NIGHT HAWK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8559

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $340,6001 0.283 $370,700
$340,600Totals 0.283 $370,700$30,100

206 22830440

LOT 119 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.283

3692 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

ALEXIS SALAZAR
MA DE LOURDES SALAZAR
3692 NIGHT HAWK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8559

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,100 $312,7001 0.283 $342,800

$312,700Totals 0.283 $342,800$30,100
206 22830435

LOT 120 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 5

0.283

3698 Night Hawk Dr

Acres:Section: 28

RUTH CHRISTIANSEN
3698 NIGHT HAWK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8559

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $100,8001 0.200 $118,000
$100,800Totals 0.200 $118,000$17,200

206 13570350

L 16 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

717 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS M. FLORES
717 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $153,1001 0.188 $169,800
$153,100Totals 0.188 $169,800$16,700

206 13570170

L 3 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

718 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ELOY T. CASIQUE
718 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5343

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $90,4001 0.188 $107,100
$90,400Totals 0.188 $107,100$16,700

206 13570175

L 4 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

724 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

VIRIDIANA DIAZ
724 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5343

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $86,0001 0.200 $103,200
$86,000Totals 0.200 $103,200$17,200

206 13570345

L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

725 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

KELLY M. HANSEN
725 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $60,6001 0.188 $77,300
$60,600Totals 0.188 $77,300$16,700

206 13570180

L 5 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

730 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $94,9001 0.133 $106,600
$94,900Totals 0.133 $106,600$11,700

206 13570340

S 44 FT L 14 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.133

731 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

LARRY L. JONES
731 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $01 0.127 $11,200

$0Totals 0.127 $11,200$11,200
206 13570335

S 20 FT L 13 & N 22 FT L 14 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.127

733 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL E. ROGERS
101 BUNN DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $92,5001 0.188 $109,200
$92,500Totals 0.188 $109,200$16,700

206 13570185

L 6 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

736 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

PAULINE E BOWLES REVOCABLE 
TRU
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $117,1001 0.139 $129,300
$117,100Totals 0.139 $129,300$12,200

206 13570330

N 46 FT L 13 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.139

737 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL E. ROGERS
101 BUNN DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2711

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $103,4001 0.200 $120,600
$103,400Totals 0.200 $120,600$17,200

206 13570325

L 12 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

743 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

NANCY J. KELLER
743 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $83,7001 0.188 $100,400
$83,700Totals 0.188 $100,400$16,700

206 13570190

L 7 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

744 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $88,5001 0.188 $105,200
$88,500Totals 0.188 $105,200$16,700

206 13570195

L 8 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

750 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $106,7001 0.200 $123,900
$106,700Totals 0.200 $123,900$17,200

206 13570320

L 11 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

751 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $107,4001 0.188 $124,100

$107,400Totals 0.188 $124,100$16,700
206 13570200

L 9 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

756 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

CARLOS LOPEZ JIMENEZ
MARIA DEL CARMEN HERNANDEZ 
CON
756 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5343

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $103,6001 0.200 $120,800
$103,600Totals 0.200 $120,800$17,200

206 13570315

L 10 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.200

757 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $82,2001 0.288 $107,000
$82,200Totals 0.288 $107,000$24,800

206 13570900

LOTS 14, 15 B 2 MCGAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.289

802 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $64,1001 0.140 $76,800
$64,100Totals 0.140 $76,800$12,700

206 13571140

L 11 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

813 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

SHILLING LYMAN REVOCABLE LIVIN
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $131,8001 0.235 $152,500
$131,800Totals 0.235 $152,500$20,700

206 13570910

L 16 & S 34 FT L 17 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.235

814 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

MELANIE CAPELLO
MICHAEL CLIFFE
814 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $143,8001 0.140 $156,500
$143,800Totals 0.140 $156,500$12,700

206 13571135

L 10 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

819 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW SLOWN
819 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $103,4001 0.140 $116,100
$103,400Totals 0.140 $116,100$12,700

206 13570915

N 16 FT L 17 & S 34 FT L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCKS 
SECOND ADD

0.140

820 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL D. ALEXANDER
LINDA A. ALEXANDER
820 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5058

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $102,1001 0.140 $114,800

$102,100Totals 0.140 $114,800$12,700
206 13571130

L 9 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

823 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

JULIE E. SWEENEY
823 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $172,1001 0.185 $188,600
$172,100Totals 0.185 $188,600$16,500

206 13570920

L 19 & N 16 FT L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.185

828 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

NEAL HANSON
2020 SPENCER CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $164,7001 0.140 $177,400
$164,700Totals 0.140 $177,400$12,700

206 13571125

L 8 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

829 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARGARET J. HUNT
829 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $146,2001 0.280 $170,400
$146,200Totals 0.280 $170,400$24,200

206 13570925

LOTS 20 & 21 B 2 MCGAVOCKS SECOND ADDITION

0.280

832 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

LORI M. ST CLAIR
832 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $140,6001 0.140 $153,300
$140,600Totals 0.140 $153,300$12,700

206 13571120

L 7 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

833 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

OTONIEL ORTIZ
833 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $117,8001 0.140 $130,500
$117,800Totals 0.140 $130,500$12,700

206 13571115

L 6 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

839 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

CASARES AND VELASCO 
REVOCABLE 
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $155,1001 0.140 $167,800
$155,100Totals 0.140 $167,800$12,700

206 13571110

L 5 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

843 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

JONATHAN ULRICH
843 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1226 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $106,5001 0.140 $119,200

$106,500Totals 0.140 $119,200$12,700
206 13570935

L 22 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

844 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

JB ENTERPRISES ROCK  LLC
PO BOX 102
JUDA  WI 53550-0102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $116,3001 0.140 $129,000
$116,300Totals 0.140 $129,000$12,700

206 13570940

L 23 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

848 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

LAZARO SANDOVAL
848 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $97,5001 0.140 $110,200
$97,500Totals 0.140 $110,200$12,700

206 13571105

L 4 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

849 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL KRAPF
849 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $110,5001 0.140 $123,200
$110,500Totals 0.140 $123,200$12,700

206 13570945

L 24 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

852 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ALYXANDREYA MARIE RICHARDS
852 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $124,5001 0.140 $137,200
$124,500Totals 0.140 $137,200$12,700

206 13571100

L 3 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

853 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ELIA FAVELA
853 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $128,4001 0.140 $141,100
$128,400Totals 0.140 $141,100$12,700

206 13571095

L 2 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

857 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $78,2001 0.140 $90,900
$78,200Totals 0.140 $90,900$12,700

206 13570950

L 25 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

858 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAL'S RENTALS  LLC
10030 E RACHEL DR
CLINTON  WI 53525-8663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $81,5001 0.140 $94,200

$81,500Totals 0.140 $94,200$12,700
206 13570955

L 26 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

862 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

GAIL C RIZER REVOCABLE TRUST
3556 ANTIOCH RD
SALEM LAKES  WI 53168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $145,3001 0.140 $158,000
$145,300Totals 0.140 $158,000$12,700

206 13571090

L 1 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

863 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

CYNTHIA L. JENKINS
863 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $123,0001 0.151 $136,600
$123,000Totals 0.151 $136,600$13,600

206 13580270

L 15 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

916 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

KELLY A. DELAFUENTE
916 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $117,5001 0.192 $134,400
$117,500Totals 0.192 $134,400$16,900

206 13580465

L 9 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED ALLEY  
ADJACENT EXC THAT CONVEYED IN VOL  157 PG 
566

0.193

919 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

TIM MERINO
HANNAH HANSON
919 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $137,3001 0.171 $152,500
$137,300Totals 0.171 $152,500$15,200

206 13580460

L 8 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

923 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

TODD B. SLATTER
923 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $99,4001 0.302 $122,500
$99,400Totals 0.302 $122,500$23,100

206 13580280

L 16 & 17 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.302

928 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

SARAH KUHNLE
928 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $122,7001 0.171 $137,900
$122,700Totals 0.171 $137,900$15,200

206 13580455

L 7 HOWARDS ADD

0.170

929 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

KARIANNE N. TEWS
929 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $116,9001 0.151 $130,500

$116,900Totals 0.151 $130,500$13,600
206 13580285

L 18 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

932 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

GUDELIA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
932 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $148,1001 0.142 $160,900
$148,100Totals 0.142 $160,900$12,800

206 13580450

L 6 HOWARDS ADD

0.142

935 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

JACQUELINE M STEWART M. HEIMAN
935 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $127,7001 0.151 $141,300
$127,700Totals 0.151 $141,300$13,600

206 13580290

L 19 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

938 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROXANNE GONZALEZ
938 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $137,5001 0.142 $150,300
$137,500Totals 0.142 $150,300$12,800

206 13580445

L 5 HOWARDS ADD

0.142

941 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

GABRIELLE A. CORDIER
941 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $132,2001 0.151 $145,800
$132,200Totals 0.151 $145,800$13,600

206 13580295

L 20 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

944 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

LJUBICA ZRNICH
944 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $69,1001 0.151 $82,700
$69,100Totals 0.151 $82,700$13,600

206 13580300

L 21 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

948 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $129,7001 0.285 $154,100
$129,700Totals 0.285 $154,100$24,400

206 13580435

L 3 & 4 HOWARDS ADD

0.284

949 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL J. WRIGHT
ELENA M. WRIGHT
949 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $100,4001 0.151 $114,000

$100,400Totals 0.151 $114,000$13,600
206 13580305

L 22 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

954 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

KAYLA L. KOCH
954 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $176,9001 0.142 $189,700
$176,900Totals 0.142 $189,700$12,800

206 13580430

L 2 HOWARDS ADD

0.142

955 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

IYAHNA SIMMS
955 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $72,8001 0.151 $85,000
$72,800Totals 0.151 $85,000$12,200

206 13580310

L 23 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.152

960 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

AMBER A. BOLLENBECK
960 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $141,1001 0.142 $153,900
$141,100Totals 0.142 $153,900$12,800

206 13580425

L 1 HOWARDS ADD

0.142

961 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

DEBRA L. BARNES
961 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $113,6001 0.140 $126,300
$113,600Totals 0.140 $126,300$12,700

206 13581155

L 15 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1014 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

TIMOTHY S. COPPERNOLL
1014 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $109,9001 0.140 $122,600
$109,900Totals 0.140 $122,600$12,700

206 13581335

L 9 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1015 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ASHLEY W. GLADNEY
1015 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $105,9001 0.140 $118,600
$105,900Totals 0.140 $118,600$12,700

206 13581160

L 16 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1018 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

FABIAN ORTEGA
IMELDA ORTEGA
1018 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $116,1001 0.140 $128,800

$116,100Totals 0.140 $128,800$12,700
206 13581330

L 8 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1019 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

BUTTERFLY RIDGE  LLC
3328 N MILTON SHOPIERE RD
MILTON  WI 53563-8650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $37,2001 0.140 $49,900
$37,200Totals 0.140 $49,900$12,700

206 13581165

L 17 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1024 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $116,0001 0.140 $128,700
$116,000Totals 0.140 $128,700$12,700

206 13581325

L 7 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1025 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

GARY RASMUSSEN
JUDY RASMUSSEN
1025 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $103,1001 0.139 $115,800
$103,100Totals 0.139 $115,800$12,700

206 13581170

L 18 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1028 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTOPHER M. HILL
1232 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $98,3001 0.139 $111,000
$98,300Totals 0.139 $111,000$12,700

206 13581320

L 6 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1029 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

LYNN M. TRACY
1029 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5158

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $57,1001 0.139 $69,800
$57,100Totals 0.139 $69,800$12,700

206 13581175

L 19 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1034 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ARTHUR AND NICOLE JOHNSON LIVI
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $109,1001 0.139 $121,800
$109,100Totals 0.139 $121,800$12,700

206 13581315

L 5 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1035 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $56,6001 0.139 $69,300

$56,600Totals 0.139 $69,300$12,700
206 13581310

L 4 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1039 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

ALLISON C. MCLOUGHLIN
3232 RUGER AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $98,0001 0.194 $115,400
$98,000Totals 0.194 $115,400$17,400

206 13581180

L 20 & S 20 FT L 21 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.195

1042 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

RANDALL WESTON
CLAUDIA WESTON
1042 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $131,5001 0.139 $144,200
$131,500Totals 0.139 $144,200$12,700

206 13581305

L 3 B 1 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1045 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

LUIS C. SANCHEZ-RECENDEZ
2414 SAVANNA DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-4019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $101,8001 0.125 $113,300
$101,800Totals 0.125 $113,300$11,500

206 13581185

S 15 FT L 22 & N 30 FT L 21 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.125

1046 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

AARON FOWLER
VALERIE L. FOWLER
1046 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5159

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $60,2001 0.192 $77,400
$60,200Totals 0.192 $77,400$17,200

206 13581190

L 23 & N 35 FT L 22 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.190

1050 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAL'S RENTALS  LLC
10030 E RACHEL DR
CLINTON  WI 53525-8663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $84,0001 0.295 $108,800
$84,000Totals 0.295 $108,800$24,800

206 12650445

L 11 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.296

1119 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $132,4001 0.149 $145,500
$132,400Totals 0.149 $145,500$13,100

206 12650440

S 1/2 L 10 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.148

1123 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

KERRY N. KING JR
LISA M. ANDERSON
1123 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $111,7001 0.149 $124,800

$111,700Totals 0.149 $124,800$13,100
206 12650435

N 1/2 L 10 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.148

1127 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

JACOB A. MCDANIEL
1127 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $55,7001 0.149 $68,800
$55,700Totals 0.149 $68,800$13,100

206 12650430

S 1/2 L 9 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.148

1133 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALDEN TINDER
1035 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $113,0001 0.150 $126,200
$113,000Totals 0.150 $126,200$13,200

206 12650270

L 20 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & E1/2 
OF VAC .ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1136 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

KEVIN WALTERS
DEVIN DORSEY
1136 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $122,9001 0.149 $136,000
$122,900Totals 0.149 $136,000$13,100

206 12650425

N 1/2 L 9 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.148

1137 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

TRICIA A. MCMILLAN
1137 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $174,2001 0.149 $187,300
$174,200Totals 0.149 $187,300$13,100

206 12650420

S 1/2 L 8 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1141 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

KURT L. WILSON
1141 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $154,8001 0.150 $168,000
$154,800Totals 0.150 $168,000$13,200

206 12650275

L 21 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & E 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1142 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

JONATHAN SCHAPER
RHANNON QUARNE
1142 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $102,3001 0.150 $115,500
$102,300Totals 0.150 $115,500$13,200

206 12650280

L 22 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & E 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1146 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $79,0001 0.149 $92,100

$79,000Totals 0.149 $92,100$13,100
206 12650415

N 1/2 L 8 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1147 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ELIAS RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $130,3001 0.150 $143,500
$130,300Totals 0.150 $143,500$13,200

206 12650285

L 23 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & E 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1152 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT E. BECK
1152 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $165,3001 0.149 $178,400
$165,300Totals 0.149 $178,400$13,100

206 12650410

S 1/2 L 7 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1153 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

MARGARET LOUISE SANDERSON
1153 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $97,4001 0.150 $110,600
$97,400Totals 0.150 $110,600$13,200

206 12650290

L 24 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & E 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1156 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

RJS RENTALS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $168,5001 0.149 $181,600
$168,500Totals 0.149 $181,600$13,100

206 12650405

N 1/2 L 7 B 9 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1159 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHELBY ZIMMERMAN
1159 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $117,7001 0.140 $130,400
$117,700Totals 0.140 $130,400$12,700

206 12651175

L 13 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1202 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

JEFFREY KUHLE
1202 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $72,9001 0.140 $85,600
$72,900Totals 0.140 $85,600$12,700

206 12651290

L 12 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1203 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES D. UTZIG
VALERIE L. UTZIG
1203 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $99,6001 0.140 $112,300

$99,600Totals 0.140 $112,300$12,700
206 12651405

L 11 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1205 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD C. SIEBEL
1205 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $86,3001 0.140 $99,000
$86,300Totals 0.140 $99,000$12,700

206 12651180

L 14 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1206 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

COLLEEN R. KRUEGER
1206 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $92,1001 0.140 $104,800
$92,100Totals 0.140 $104,800$12,700

206 12651185

L 15 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1212 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $94,2001 0.140 $106,900
$94,200Totals 0.140 $106,900$12,700

206 12651400

L 10 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1213 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW J. HAKES
1213 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $88,8001 0.140 $101,500
$88,800Totals 0.140 $101,500$12,700

206 12651395

L 9 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1219 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

BETH A. OLSON N/K/A HAMILTON
1219 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $133,0001 0.277 $157,000
$133,000Totals 0.277 $157,000$24,000

206 12651195

LOTS 16 & 17 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.278

1222 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

JANET L. WEBSTER
1222 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $133,3001 0.140 $146,000
$133,300Totals 0.140 $146,000$12,700

206 12651390

L 8 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1223 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

FERMIN O. CASTRO
1223 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $125,7001 0.140 $138,400

$125,700Totals 0.140 $138,400$12,700
206 12651200

L 18 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1226 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHELLEAY G. LISTENBEE
1226 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $145,0001 0.140 $157,700
$145,000Totals 0.140 $157,700$12,700

206 12651385

L 7 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1227 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

TODD E. COOMER
PO BOX 193
BELOIT  WI 53512-0193

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $99,6001 0.140 $112,300
$99,600Totals 0.140 $112,300$12,700

206 12651380

L 6 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1231 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALVARO VILLALBA PALMA
RAQUEL ALDAMA
1231 NINTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $136,9001 0.140 $149,600
$136,900Totals 0.140 $149,600$12,700

206 12651205

L 19 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1232 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

MANAR L. HUDSON
1232 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $111,7001 0.140 $124,400
$111,700Totals 0.140 $124,400$12,700

206 12651210

L 20 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1236 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

FERMIN O. CASTRO
1223 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $169,1001 0.140 $181,800
$169,100Totals 0.140 $181,800$12,700

206 12651375

L 5 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1237 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

REAGAN L. HAROLD KEUTZER ET AL
1237 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $73,7001 0.140 $86,400
$73,700Totals 0.140 $86,400$12,700

206 12651215

L 21 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1242 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

USAFRIC  LLC
PO BOX 163
JANESVILLE  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $147,8001 0.140 $160,500

$147,800Totals 0.140 $160,500$12,700
206 12651370

L 4 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1243 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

NATHEN J. HAYWARD
1243 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $94,2001 0.140 $106,900
$94,200Totals 0.140 $106,900$12,700

206 12651220

L 22 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1246 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

WAYNE D. MCKILLIPS
BARBARA A. MCKILLIPS
1246 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $132,2001 0.140 $144,900
$132,200Totals 0.140 $144,900$12,700

206 12651365

L 3 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1247 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALEXANDER D. HUFF
1247 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $93,8001 0.140 $106,500
$93,800Totals 0.140 $106,500$12,700

206 12651225

L 23 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1252 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

PEGGY HEEREN
4252 FOX HILLS CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $74,0001 0.140 $86,700
$74,000Totals 0.140 $86,700$12,700

206 12651360

L 2 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

1253 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

DLF III  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $126,1001 0.127 $138,000
$126,100Totals 0.127 $138,000$11,900

206 12660130

L 10 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.127

1302 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

MARGARET SCHIEVE
1302 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $123,1001 0.138 $135,500
$123,100Totals 0.138 $135,500$12,400

206 12660220

L 11 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.138

1303 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTINA VAN HORN COOK
ERIC COOK
1303 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $107,6001 0.144 $120,300

$107,600Totals 0.144 $120,300$12,700
206 12660135

L 9 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1306 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

TERRY M. NAMMINGA
1306 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $149,3001 0.144 $162,000
$149,300Totals 0.144 $162,000$12,700

206 12660305

L 12 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.145

1307 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

TIMOTHY D. COOPER
1307 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $166,3001 0.144 $179,000
$166,300Totals 0.144 $179,000$12,700

206 12660140

L 8 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1312 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

KOLT R. BARNES
1312 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $156,7001 0.144 $169,400
$156,700Totals 0.144 $169,400$12,700

206 12660300

L 13 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.145

1313 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ABBY L. TOOK
LAURA J. TOOK
1313 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $105,7001 0.144 $118,400
$105,700Totals 0.144 $118,400$12,700

206 12660145

L 7 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1316 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ZACHARY KUHLE
1316 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $149,2001 0.144 $161,900
$149,200Totals 0.144 $161,900$12,700

206 12660295

L 14 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.145

1317 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

GRETCHEN DIXON TRUST DATED 
APR
1317 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $159,2001 0.144 $171,900
$159,200Totals 0.144 $171,900$12,700

206 12660150

L 6 GOLF HILL SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1320 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

SUSAN K. DIECE
1320 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $153,0001 0.144 $165,700

$153,000Totals 0.144 $165,700$12,700
206 12660290

L 15 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.145

1321 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANTHONY RANGE
VERONICA RANGE
1321 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $131,7001 0.144 $144,400
$131,700Totals 0.144 $144,400$12,700

206 12660155

L 5 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1326 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

EDWARD CHAPMAN
1326 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $205,2001 0.220 $224,000
$205,200Totals 0.220 $224,000$18,800

206 12660285

L 16 & S 24.73 FT L 17 GOLF HILLS SUB

0.220

1327 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

VALERIE VOEKS KIEKHAFER REV LI
C/O VALERIE KIEKHAFER VOEKS
1327 9TH ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $133,1001 0.141 $145,500
$133,100Totals 0.141 $145,500$12,400

206 12660160

L 4 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1330 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

ZACHARY BUTTS
D BUTTS
1330 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $135,8001 0.144 $148,500
$135,800Totals 0.144 $148,500$12,700

206 12660165

L 3 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1336 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHELBY TRACY
1336 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $156,7001 0.144 $169,400
$156,700Totals 0.144 $169,400$12,700

206 12660170

L 2 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.144

1340 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

JAIME LYNN MILLER
1340 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $174,1001 0.192 $189,300
$174,100Totals 0.192 $189,300$15,200

206 12660280

L 18 & N 42.88 FT OF W 52.03 FT L 17 GOLF HILLS 
SUB

0.192

1341 Ninth St

Acres:Section: 26

EVERLINE WESTON
1341 9TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $75,7001 0.315 $92,700

$75,700Totals 0.315 $92,700$17,000
206 12640475

LOTS 5 & 6 & E 8 FT L 4 LYLES SECOND SUB OF B 5 
NOGGLES ADD

0.315

246 North St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID HAY
1924 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2710

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $106,3001 0.140 $115,600
$106,300Totals 0.140 $115,600$9,300

206 12660570

L 12 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.140

305 North St

Acres:Section: 26

NICHOLAS S. HANSEN
305 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $86,2001 0.122 $95,100
$86,200Totals 0.122 $95,100$8,900

206 12660565

E 53 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.122

315 North St

Acres:Section: 26

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,000 $52,7001 0.067 $58,700
$52,700Totals 0.067 $58,700$6,000

206 12651595

E 42 FT L 1 & N 20.25 FT OF E 42 FT L 2 B 18 DOWS 
ADD

0.067

516 North St

Acres:Section: 26

MARK W. PETERSON
516 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.092 $0
$0Totals 0.092 $0$0

206 12651600

W 80 FT L 1 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.091

520 North St

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $87,9001 0.150 $97,500
$87,900Totals 0.150 $97,500$9,600

206 12660395

L 11 B 8 DOWS ADD & W 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

523 North St

Acres:Section: 26

PETER J. BURI
SUSANN J. BURI
523 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $144,2001 0.140 $153,500
$144,200Totals 0.140 $153,500$9,300

206 12651470

L 24 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

602 North St

Acres:Section: 26

MICHELE KRUSE
BRIAN D. GILE
602 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $134,9001 0.140 $144,200

$134,900Totals 0.140 $144,200$9,300
206 12651475

L 1 B 17 DOWS ADD

0.139

628 North St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMIELEE N. ANDERSON
CHARLES JV HOLTON
628 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $130,6001 0.140 $143,300
$130,600Totals 0.140 $143,300$12,700

206 12651355

L 1 B 1 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.140

722 North St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $101,8001 0.140 $114,500
$101,800Totals 0.140 $114,500$12,700

206 12651230

L 24 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

802 North St

Acres:Section: 26

KAREN L. HESS
7205 W SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-9261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $141,8001 0.170 $156,200
$141,800Totals 0.170 $156,200$14,400

206 12660125

L 9 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & ALL OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.169

819 North St

Acres:Section: 26

MARTEACE D. CALVIN
819 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $128,1001 0.140 $140,800
$128,100Totals 0.140 $140,800$12,700

206 12651235

L 1 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

822 North St

Acres:Section: 26

ASHLEY GRUMMEL
822 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $145,0001 0.122 $156,900
$145,000Totals 0.122 $156,900$11,900

206 12660025

L 11 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.122

909 North St

Acres:Section: 26

CELESTE SALAZAR
909 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $93,9001 0.124 $106,300
$93,900Totals 0.124 $106,300$12,400

206 12651115

E 1/2 LOTS 23 & 24 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC 
GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.125

914 North St

Acres:Section: 26

RONALD SMITH
914 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $119,0001 0.122 $130,900

$119,000Totals 0.122 $130,900$11,900
206 12660020

L 12 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.122

915 North St

Acres:Section: 26

ADJ HOLDINGS   LLC
9114 N COUNTY RD H
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9780

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $95,9001 0.124 $108,300
$95,900Totals 0.124 $108,300$12,400

206 12651120

W 1/2 LOTS 23 & 24 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC 
GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.125

920 North St

Acres:Section: 26

MARYANN C. BOGDONAS
920 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $219,2001 0.372 $249,100
$219,200Totals 0.372 $249,100$29,900

206 12660009

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 37

0.372

1003 North St

Acres:Section: 26

CLIFFORD J. ALBA
WHITNEY N. DIFRANCESCO
1003 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $113,2001 0.141 $126,000
$113,200Totals 0.141 $126,000$12,800

206 12650990

L 1 B 2 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.141

1004 North St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $138,2001 0.156 $155,100
$138,200Totals 0.156 $155,100$16,900

206 12730790

S 66 FT OF E 103 FT OF L 1 STARRS ADD

0.156

1105 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JONATHAN L. FREY
SUSAN K. FREY
1105 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $144,2001 0.167 $160,600
$144,200Totals 0.167 $160,600$16,400

206 12730785

PART L 1 STARRS ADD, COM 103 FT WLY OF SE 
COR L 1, TH WLY ALONG S LE 55 FT, TH NLY 132 FT, 
TH ELY 52.65 FT, TH SLY 132 FT TO POB

0.167

1113 North St

Acres:Section: 27

ANDREW J. SMITH
1113 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $95,6001 0.152 $110,700
$95,600Totals 0.152 $110,700$15,100

206 12730780

PART OF L 1 STARRS ADD, COM 158 FT WLY FROM 
SE COR L 1, TH WLY 50 FT, TH NLY 132 FT, TH ELY 
52.55 FT, TH SLY 132 FT TO POB

0.152

1119 North St

Acres:Section: 27

KATHERINE L. KEMNITZ
1119 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.943 $0

$0Totals 0.943 $0$0
206 12730770

W 104 FT OF E 1/2 OF L 1 STARRS ADD, ALSO PART 
OF L 2 STARRS ADD DAF: COM 132 FT WLY OF THE 
SE COR L 2, TH CONT WLY 166.33 FT, TH NLY 164.9 

0.948

1129 North St

Acres:Section: 27

BELOIT GOSPEL HALL  INC
ATTN MAXINE CAIN
2880 S PADDOCK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8489

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $84,3001 0.424 $117,200
$84,300Totals 0.424 $117,200$32,900

206 12730765

L 2 CSM V 9 P 249 DOC# 921068

0.424

1237 North St

Acres:Section: 27

RENEE L. HAMLIN
1237 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,700 $161,3001 0.424 $194,000
$161,300Totals 0.424 $194,000$32,700

206 12730762

L 1 CSM V 9 PG 249

0.424

1245 North St

Acres:Section: 27

CORINE WALKER
1245 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $134,2001 0.242 $156,500
$134,200Totals 0.242 $156,500$22,300

206 12730571

L 52 & W 10 FT L 53 BALMORAL HTS

0.243

1311 North St

Acres:Section: 27

KAREN L. BROWN
1311 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $106,1001 0.152 $124,800
$106,100Totals 0.152 $124,800$18,700

206 12730565

L 51 BALMORAL HTS

0.151

1321 North St

Acres:Section: 27

DLF II  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $153,2001 0.175 $170,100
$153,200Totals 0.175 $170,100$16,900

206 12741120

L 14 & 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ 
NORTHWESTERN ADD

0.176

1404 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JASON R. WRAGE
1404 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $126,2001 0.191 $144,900
$126,200Totals 0.191 $144,900$18,700

206 12730400

L 12 BALMORAL HTS

0.191

1405 North St

Acres:Section: 27

KATRINA A. EHLERS
1405 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,700 $133,5001 0.191 $151,200

$133,500Totals 0.191 $151,200$17,700
206 12730395

L 11 BALMORAL HTS

0.193

1409 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHNATHON M. PIEPER ET AL
C/O JOHNATHON M. PIEPER
1409 N ST
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $59,0002 0.196 $69,700
$59,000Totals 0.196 $69,700$10,700

206 12740115

L 40 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1810 North St

Acres:Section: 27

MARCIA A. MURRAY
1200 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $54,7001 0.379 $77,300
$54,700Totals 0.379 $77,300$22,600

206 12750790

E 130 FT OF W 200 FT L 1 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.376

1912 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES A. QUINCE
5030 RADCLIFFE DR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53223-1423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $128,1001 0.204 $144,500
$128,100Totals 0.204 $144,500$16,400

206 12750800

W 70 FT L 1 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.202

1926 North St

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM D. JOCHEMS
717 LINCOLN AVE
CARBONDALE  CO 81623-1719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $95,3001 1.099 $127,700
$95,300Totals 1.099 $127,700$32,400

206 12760860

E 110 FT OF L 5 & L 6 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS ALSO PARCEL "B" OF PLAT OF SURVEY 
RECORDED 10/2/13 AS DOCUMENT 1989497

1.097

1929 North St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD R. HOFF
DEBORAH L. HOFF
1929 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4043

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $45,1001 0.321 $66,100
$45,100Totals 0.321 $66,100$21,000

206 12760840

W 66.75 FT OF L 5 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS & 
PARCEL A OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 10/2/13 AS 
DOCUMENT 1989497

0.320

1951 North St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS C. LARSON
2303 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $126,1001 0.431 $150,600
$126,100Totals 0.431 $150,600$24,500

206 12760660

E 148 FT OF L 10 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

2001 North St

Acres:Section: 27

APRIL L. MACNEES
2001 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $163,7001 0.215 $179,800

$163,700Totals 0.215 $179,800$16,100
206 12750545

NE 1/4 L 1 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.216

2004 North St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL E. NEWKIRK
2004 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4046

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $127,3001 0.146 $139,200
$127,300Totals 0.146 $139,200$11,900

206 12750550

E 50 FT OF W 150 FT L 1 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.145

2006 North St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD A. PHILLIPS
MARY LOU PHILLIPS
2006 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4046

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,9001 0.146 $136,800
$124,900Totals 0.146 $136,800$11,900

206 12760655

E 50 FT OF W 150 FT OF L 10 BLK 2 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.146

2007 North St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL BROWNING
2007 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $53,2001 0.146 $65,100
$53,200Totals 0.146 $65,100$11,900

206 12760650

E 50 FT OF W 100 FT OF L 10 BLK 2 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.146

2009 North St

Acres:Section: 27

CYNTHIA E. MACNEES
2009 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $111,0001 0.146 $122,900
$111,000Totals 0.146 $122,900$11,900

206 12750555

E 50 FT OF TH W 100 FT L 1BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.145

2010 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN JACOBSON
CHARLENE JACOBSON
2010 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4046

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $88,7001 0.146 $100,600
$88,700Totals 0.146 $100,600$11,900

206 12760645

W 50 FT OF L 10 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.146

2013 North St

Acres:Section: 27

DARALD W. GEARING
2013 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $88,0001 0.146 $99,900
$88,000Totals 0.146 $99,900$11,900

206 12750560

W 50 FT OF L 1 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.145

2014 North St

Acres:Section: 27

GARY C. CHRISTOPHERSEN
2014 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4046

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $75,3001 0.146 $87,200

$75,300Totals 0.146 $87,200$11,900
206 12760640

E 50 FT OF L 11 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.145

2015 North St

Acres:Section: 27

RANDALL J. POMEROY
2015 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $01 0.408 $23,600
$0Totals 0.408 $23,600$23,600

206 12750570

THE E 140 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.407

2020 North St

Acres:Section: 27

VICTOR J. SCHNURR
1249 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $101,3001 0.204 $117,700
$101,300Totals 0.204 $117,700$16,400

206 12760635

W 70 FT OF E 120 FT OF L 11 BLK 2 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.204

2223 North St

Acres:Section: 27

KEITH R. ELLEFSON
RONDA M. ELLEFSON
2223 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4049

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $130,3001 0.522 $156,500
$130,300Totals 0.522 $156,500$26,200

206 12760630

W 178.5 FT OF L 11 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.519

2229 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JESUS A. CORONA
2229 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4049

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $154,9001 0.292 $173,300
$154,900Totals 0.292 $173,300$18,400

206 12760450

E 100 FT L 10 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.291

2303 North St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS C. LARSON
2303 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,5001 0.146 $136,400
$124,500Totals 0.146 $136,400$11,900

206 12760445

W 50 FT OF E 150 FT L 10 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.145

2315 North St

Acres:Section: 27

CHAD G. CHRITTON
2315 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $85,8001 0.146 $97,700
$85,800Totals 0.146 $97,700$11,900

206 12760440

E 50 FT OF W 148.5 FT OF L 10 BLK 3 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.145

2325 North St

Acres:Section: 27

TIFFANY B. GUNN
2325 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $127,2001 0.289 $149,700

$127,200Totals 0.289 $149,700$22,500
206 12760435

W 98.6 FT L 10 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.287

2329 North St

Acres:Section: 27

A AND G INVESTMENTS  LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $129,6001 0.146 $141,500
$129,600Totals 0.146 $141,500$11,900

206 12750325

W 50 FT L 1 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.145

2330 North St

Acres:Section: 27

ISAIAS RAMSES JIMENEZ MUNOZ
SAMANTHA KAY LEE SCHULTZ
2330 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $119,5001 0.190 $134,800
$119,500Totals 0.190 $134,800$15,300

206 12760430

E 65 FT L 11 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.189

2333 North St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD J. PRENGEL
ANGELIAVICTORIA POTTS
2333 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $94,1001 0.172 $109,600
$94,100Totals 0.172 $109,600$15,500

206 12750330

N 100 FT OF E 75 FT L 20 BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.172

2334 North St

Acres:Section: 27

NOELIA LOPEZ GARCIA
2334 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $75,2001 0.292 $97,900
$75,200Totals 0.292 $97,900$22,700

206 12760425

W 100 FT OF E 165 FT L 11 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.291

2335 North St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS O. OBRIEN
2335 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $101,9001 0.233 $120,500
$101,900Totals 0.233 $120,500$18,600

206 12750335

W 80 FT OF E 155 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 6 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.233

2336 North St

Acres:Section: 27

TRACY D. BUCK
2336 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $146,3001 0.420 $171,600
$146,300Totals 0.420 $171,600$25,300

206 12750340

L 20 EX E 155 FT BLK 6 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.418

2340 North St

Acres:Section: 27

STUART AND PAULA REA FAMI ET 
AL
2340 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $241,4001 0.388 $264,600

$241,400Totals 0.388 $264,600$23,200
206 12760420

W 133 FT L 11 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.388

2345 North St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHEAL V. BRENTON
BONNIE K. BRENTON
2345 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4051

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $276,5001 0.869 $304,100
$276,500Totals 0.869 $304,100$27,600

206 12760230

L 10 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

2415 North St

Acres:Section: 27

EDUARDO CHAVEZ
2415 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $02 0.419 $22,800
$0Totals 0.419 $22,800$22,800

206 12750115

LOT 2 CSM VOL 6 PG 140

0.417

2420 North St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER C. PINSON
1121 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $85,1001 0.169 $98,900
$85,100Totals 0.169 $98,900$13,800

206 12760220

E 58 FT OF L11 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.169

2431 North St

Acres:Section: 27

NICOLE N YOSS REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O NICOLE N. YOSS
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT, WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $134,0001 0.172 $148,000
$134,000Totals 0.172 $148,000$14,000

206 12760215

W 58.63 FT OF E 117.26 FT L 11 BLK 4 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.170

2439 North St

Acres:Section: 27

JASON B. SEXTON
LEIGH A. HARRE
2439 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $42,7002 0.417 $65,400
$42,700Totals 0.417 $65,400$22,700

206 12750120

LOT 1 CSM VOL 6 PGS 140 & 141

0.417

2440 North St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER C. PINSON
1121 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $103,5001 0.341 $126,200
$103,500Totals 0.341 $126,200$22,700

206 12760205

E 117.24 FT OF W 177.24 FT L 11 BLK 4 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.341

2451 North St

Acres:Section: 27

MIGUEL ACEVES FLORES
2451 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $58,7001 0.175 $72,900

$58,700Totals 0.175 $72,900$14,200
206 12760200

W 60 FT L 11 BLK 4 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.174

2455 North St

Acres:Section: 27

OTHON PEREZ ANTONIO
206 MCKINLEY ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3819

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $326,6001 0.238 $349,000
$326,600Totals 0.238 $349,000$22,400

206 21860025

LOT 81 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.238

2210 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ELLEN PRAK
SARY PRAK
2210 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $225,0001 0.230 $246,700
$225,000Totals 0.230 $246,700$21,700

206 21860155

LOT 107 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.230

2215 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

CHRISTINA M. SKAIFE
2215 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $247,0001 0.230 $268,700
$247,000Totals 0.230 $268,700$21,700

206 21860150

LOT 106 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.230

2225 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

EDGAR V. MENCHACA MARTINEZ
2225 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $224,5001 0.230 $246,200
$224,500Totals 0.230 $246,200$21,700

206 21860145

LOT 105 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.230

2235 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JERMAINE A. LOFTON
2235 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $280,0001 0.206 $300,200
$280,000Totals 0.206 $300,200$20,200

206 21860200

LOT 108 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.206

2240 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $253,8001 0.230 $275,500
$253,800Totals 0.230 $275,500$21,700

206 21860140

LOT 104 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.230

2245 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

BRAD R. VIENS ET AL
2245 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $356,5001 0.205 $376,500

$356,500Totals 0.205 $376,500$20,000
206 21860205

LOT 109 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.205

2250 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $198,0001 0.230 $219,700
$198,000Totals 0.230 $219,700$21,700

206 21860135

LOT 103 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.230

2255 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

SCOTT R. GURKA
SHANNON L. GURKA
2255 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $303,0001 0.273 $327,300
$303,000Totals 0.273 $327,300$24,300

206 21860210

LOT 110 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 4

0.273

2260 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

APIC  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $208,2001 0.270 $232,800
$208,200Totals 0.270 $232,800$24,600

206 21860130

LOT 102 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.268

2265 Northfield Ln

Acres:Section: 18

IGNACIO RAMIREZ
TERESA CORONADO
2265 NORTHFIELD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7042

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $169,3001 0.220 $190,600
$169,300Totals 0.220 $190,600$21,300

206 12420435

L 6 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.220

1800 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KRISTIN D. LUCIAN
1800 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $202,7001 0.220 $224,000
$202,700Totals 0.220 $224,000$21,300

206 12420430

L 5 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.220

1808 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

THOMAS A. JORDAN
1808 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $229,7001 0.220 $251,000
$229,700Totals 0.220 $251,000$21,300

206 12420425

L 4 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.220

1816 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONN FIELDHOUSE
1816 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,600 $198,3001 0.255 $221,900

$198,300Totals 0.255 $221,900$23,600
206 12420495

L 26 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.256

1821 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID GRUNDY AND CRYSTAL 
COPEL
1821 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2620

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $214,9001 0.220 $236,200
$214,900Totals 0.220 $236,200$21,300

206 12420420

L 3 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.220

1824 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

STEPHEN L. FORTIN
BRIANNA L. FORTIN
1824 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $240,1001 0.220 $261,400
$240,100Totals 0.220 $261,400$21,300

206 12420415

L 2 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.220

1832 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LAMONT C WEAVER
ANNIE J. WEAVER
1832 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $184,7001 0.253 $208,100
$184,700Totals 0.253 $208,100$23,400

206 12420580

L 1 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.254

1835 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MILDRES DEJESUS-ALCANTARA
1835 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $177,6001 0.220 $198,900
$177,600Totals 0.220 $198,900$21,300

206 12420410

L 1 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.220

1840 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JANE L DESOTO REVOCABLE TRUST 
C/O WILLIAM DE SOTO
618 LARUE DR
SAN MARCOS, TX 78666-2410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$256,400 $2,894,7002 2.140 $3,151,100
$2,894,700Totals 2.140 $3,151,100$256,400

206 12420631

LOT 1 CSM VOL 25 PAGES 364 THRU 366 ROCK 
COUNTY WISCONSIN

2.140

1856 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

NORTHGATE APARTMENTS  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 14.869 $0
$0Totals 14.869 $0$0

206 12420665

PT OF NE 1/4 SEC 24 BELOIT TWP AS FOL BEG 
751.27 FT S FROM NE COR SEC 24, TH SLY 1018.82 
FT, TH WLY 685.72 FT, TH NLY 1021.08 FT, TH ELY 

14.869

1859 Northgate Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,500 $02 21.000 $58,500
$16,200 $04 48.860 $16,200

$0Totals 69.860 $74,700$74,700

206 12120010

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PGS 144-147

69.860

2221 S Nye School Rd

Acres:Section: 21

MS PROPERTIES OF ROCK COUNTY  
348 N US HIGHWAY 14
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,000 $350,7001 1.004 $420,700
$350,700Totals 1.004 $420,700$70,000

206 22110040

L 4 LATHERS WOODS, AND 99 YR LEASE OVER THE 
W 15 FT OF L 5 LATHERS WOODS

1.003

3520 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DOUGLAS F & MARY K EDDY 
REVOCA
3520 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,100 $306,3001 0.579 $367,400
$306,300Totals 0.579 $367,400$61,100

206 22110120

L 11 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.579

3543 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

NUCIFORO REV TRUST
3543 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,100 $180,8001 0.579 $241,900
$180,800Totals 0.579 $241,900$61,100

206 22110130

L 12 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.579

3557 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BRENT S. SCHNEIDER
KIMBERLY L. SCHNEIDER
3557 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$64,700 $167,6001 0.649 $232,300
$167,600Totals 0.649 $232,300$64,700

206 22110100

L 10 LATHERS WOODS

0.649

3566 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JENNIFER L. DAWSON
3566 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,700 $201,4001 0.579 $250,100
$201,400Totals 0.579 $250,100$48,700

206 22110140

L 13 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.581

3571 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DALE E. MITCHELL
JULIANNE MITCHELL
3571 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,200 $154,8001 0.562 $215,000
$154,800Totals 0.562 $215,000$60,200

206 22110150

L 14 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.561

3587 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JOHN D. STANTON
MARIANNE STANTON
3587 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$60,000 $191,5001 0.558 $251,500

$191,500Totals 0.558 $251,500$60,000
206 22110160

L 15 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3611 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RICHARD P. ROBERS
CONSTANCE S. ROBERS
3611 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $174,7001 0.558 $234,700
$174,700Totals 0.558 $234,700$60,000

206 22110170

L 16 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3623 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

LAWRENCE DRAY
CHRISTINE DRAY
3623 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $188,7001 0.558 $248,700
$188,700Totals 0.558 $248,700$60,000

206 22110180

L 17 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3639 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

STANLEY S. CORBETT
CASSIE CORBETT
3639 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $194,8001 0.558 $254,800
$194,800Totals 0.558 $254,800$60,000

206 22110190

L 18 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3655 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

CAROLYN S. SIMONTON
3655 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $142,9001 0.558 $202,900
$142,900Totals 0.558 $202,900$60,000

206 22110200

L 19 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3669 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BORGEIR SKAUGEN
GAYLE M. SKAUGEN
3669 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,800 $264,8001 0.551 $323,600
$264,800Totals 0.551 $323,600$58,800

206 22110760

LOT 1, OAKVIEW ESTATES.

0.551

3680 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ROBERT J & VICKI L COOMER REVO
3680 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $160,9001 0.558 $220,900
$160,900Totals 0.558 $220,900$60,000

206 22110210

L 20 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3683 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RODGER A. MCRAE
3683 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,800 $291,6001 0.551 $350,400

$291,600Totals 0.551 $350,400$58,800
206 22110765

LOT 2, OAKVIEW ESTATES.

0.551

3700 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

GREGORY E. PETERSON
DOREEN PETERSON
3700 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $209,0001 0.558 $269,000
$209,000Totals 0.558 $269,000$60,000

206 22110220

L 21 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3709 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RONALD DICKINSON
LILY DICKINSON
3709 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,800 $328,0001 0.551 $386,800
$328,000Totals 0.551 $386,800$58,800

206 22110770

LOT 3, OAKVIEW ESTATES

0.551

3712 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ROGER L. BUSWELL
MARLYN L. BUSWELL
3712 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $142,4001 0.558 $202,400
$142,400Totals 0.558 $202,400$60,000

206 22110230

L 22 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.558

3723 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MATTHEW L. LAURSEN
DESSA M. LAURSEN
3723 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,800 $238,7001 0.551 $297,500
$238,700Totals 0.551 $297,500$58,800

206 22110775

LOT 4, OAKVIEW ESTATES.

0.551

3724 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

RALPH J. HEINE
TAMMY L. HEINE
3724 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,800 $146,5001 0.538 $205,300
$146,500Totals 0.538 $205,300$58,800

206 22110240

L 23 LATHERS WOODS 2ND ADD

0.538

3737 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DONNA J. NELSON
3737 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,800 $281,0001 0.551 $339,800
$281,000Totals 0.551 $339,800$58,800

206 22110780

LOT 5, OAKVIEW ESTATES.

0.551

3738 Oak Lane Dr

Acres:Section: 21

BRIAN M. WILSON
MARY JO WILSON
3738 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,100 $42,5001 0.044 $47,600

$42,500Totals 0.044 $47,600$5,100
206 13561255

E 40 FT OF N 40 FT L 49 & S 8 FT OF E 40 FT L 48 
TENNEYS ADD

0.044

646 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

CAROLYN HILL
646 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $136,8001 0.209 $149,500
$136,800Totals 0.209 $149,500$12,700

206 13570485

N 1/2 LOTS 17 & 18 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.209

708 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $284,3001 0.200 $296,600
$284,300Totals 0.200 $296,600$12,300

206 13570675

L 14 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.200

715 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $104,2001 0.200 $116,500
$104,200Totals 0.200 $116,500$12,300

206 13570490

L 13 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

716 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

GERARDO FLORES
MARGARITA TORRES
716 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $105,9001 0.200 $118,200
$105,900Totals 0.200 $118,200$12,300

206 13570495

L 12 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

722 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JAIME FLORES-TORRES
VERONICA TELLO XIQUE
722 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $167,4001 0.200 $179,700
$167,400Totals 0.200 $179,700$12,300

206 13570670

L 11 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.200

723 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

TARCILA CASTRO
723 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.333 $0
$0Totals 0.333 $0$0

206 13570665

L 1 CSM VOL 17 PAGES 31 & 32.

0.333

725 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

THE APOSTOLIC ASSEMBLY OF FAIT
725 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $106,1001 0.200 $118,400

$106,100Totals 0.200 $118,400$12,300
206 13570500

L 9 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

730 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $90,7001 0.200 $103,000
$90,700Totals 0.200 $103,000$12,300

206 13570660

L 7 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.200

735 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

MARY SUE BUTZLER
735 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $94,9001 0.200 $107,200
$94,900Totals 0.200 $107,200$12,300

206 13570505

L 8 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

736 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $101,9001 0.200 $114,200
$101,900Totals 0.200 $114,200$12,300

206 13570655

L 6 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.200

741 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

C & L BENNETT PROPERTY 
MANAGEM
C/O CHARLES B. BENNETT
529 MAIDEN ST
MINERAL POINT, WI 53565-1420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $96,9001 0.200 $109,200
$96,900Totals 0.200 $109,200$12,300

206 13570510

L 5 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

742 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

MARY K. LATIMER
742 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $52,9002 0.200 $87,700
$52,900Totals 0.200 $87,700$34,800

206 13570515

L 4 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.200

750 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $80,1001 0.200 $92,400
$80,100Totals 0.200 $92,400$12,300

206 13570650

L 3 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.200

751 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

DENISE L. CARTER
751 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $109,4001 0.121 $119,000

$109,400Totals 0.121 $119,000$9,600
206 13570645

W 80 FT L 2 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.121

755 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH N. MODLINGER
755 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $115,2001 0.124 $124,900
$115,200Totals 0.124 $124,900$9,700

206 13570520

E 82 FT L 1 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.124

758 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

LESLIE A. RILEY
401 9TH ST
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-1373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $97,9001 0.091 $105,100
$97,900Totals 0.091 $105,100$7,200

206 13571505

L 3 DAY AND OLSONS SUB OF LOTS 15, 19 & 20 
HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.091

807 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID B. STEPHENS
1102 ROCKHAMPTON DR
ROCKFORD  IL 61102-5616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $126,1001 0.194 $138,100
$126,100Totals 0.194 $138,100$12,000

206 13571275

L 17 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

810 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $106,6001 0.136 $115,400
$106,600Totals 0.136 $115,400$8,800

206 13571500

L 2 DAY AND OLSONS SUB OF LOTS 15, 19 & 20 
HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2  WALKERS ADD

0.136

813 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL A. CUELLAR
EUSTOLIA H. VASQUEZ
855 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $121,8001 0.194 $133,800
$121,800Totals 0.194 $133,800$12,000

206 13571280

L 16 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

816 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $105,5001 0.136 $114,300
$105,500Totals 0.136 $114,300$8,800

206 13571495

L 1 DAY AND OLSONS SUB OF LOTS 15, 19 & 20 
HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.136

817 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

817 OAK ST  LLC
PO BOX 1162
BELOIT  WI 53512-1162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $102,3001 0.194 $114,300

$102,300Totals 0.194 $114,300$12,000
206 13571285

L 13 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

822 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

WESEMANN INVESTMENTS  LLC
3711 W FOREST HILL AVE
FRANKLIN  WI 53132-8486

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $94,7001 0.194 $106,700
$94,700Totals 0.194 $106,700$12,000

206 13571490

L 14 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

823 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE STE 5
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3889

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $130,5001 0.194 $142,500
$130,500Totals 0.194 $142,500$12,000

206 13571290

L 12 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

828 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTINA PATTERSON
828 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $100,6001 0.194 $112,600
$100,600Totals 0.194 $112,600$12,000

206 13571485

L 11 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

829 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

MEGAN M. LONG
829 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5203

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $88,0001 0.194 $100,000
$88,000Totals 0.194 $100,000$12,000

206 13571295

L 9 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

834 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

AMRIT KAUR
11 OKEEFE CT
SACRAMENTO  CA 95835-2333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $134,8001 0.194 $146,800
$134,800Totals 0.194 $146,800$12,000

206 13571475

L 10 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

837 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

ANN K. HAWLEY
837 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $110,9001 0.194 $122,900
$110,900Totals 0.194 $122,900$12,000

206 13571300

L 8 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

840 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

NANCY VICTORIANO
EFREN COBOS
840 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $68,8001 0.194 $80,800

$68,800Totals 0.194 $80,800$12,000
206 13571470

L 7 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

843 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $94,1001 0.194 $106,100
$94,100Totals 0.194 $106,100$12,000

206 13571305

L 5 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

848 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN M. STUVE
848 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $93,1001 0.194 $105,100
$93,100Totals 0.194 $105,100$12,000

206 13571465

L 6 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

849 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $66,0001 0.194 $78,000
$66,000Totals 0.194 $78,000$12,000

206 13571310

L 4 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.195

854 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

FRANCISCO GILES AYALA
847 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5201

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $81,3001 0.194 $93,300
$81,300Totals 0.194 $93,300$12,000

206 13571460

L 3 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

855 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

KODY NUGENT ET AL
855 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5203

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $81,6001 0.125 $91,200
$81,600Totals 0.125 $91,200$9,600

206 13571455

W 85 FT L 2 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.126

863 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $155,7001 0.179 $168,600
$155,700Totals 0.179 $168,600$12,900

206 13580595

E 80.98 FT L 10 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.178

904 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

DONYA BUNDY  INC
1341 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $129,2001 0.189 $141,100

$129,200Totals 0.189 $141,100$11,900
206 13580600

L 11 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.189

912 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $95,4001 0.170 $106,100
$95,400Totals 0.170 $106,100$10,700

206 13580800

L 23 & S 3 FT L 20, ALSO N 9 FT LOTS 24, 25, 26, AND 
N 9 FT OF W 20.35 FT L 27 TOOKS RE SUB OF 
WALKERS ADD

0.170

915 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIAM LEMON
MARLETTA LEMON
915 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $100,0001 0.189 $111,900
$100,000Totals 0.189 $111,900$11,900

206 13580605

L 12 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.189

920 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

WNR PROPERTIES  LLC
575 SPENCER DR
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $114,5001 0.170 $125,200
$114,500Totals 0.170 $125,200$10,700

206 13580795

N 41 FT L 20 & S 15 FT L 19 B 7 TOOKS RE SUB OF 
WALKERS ADD

0.170

921 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

ESPERANZA HERRERA
921 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $94,5001 0.170 $105,200
$94,500Totals 0.170 $105,200$10,700

206 13580790

L 16 & N 29 FT L 19 B 7 TOOKS RESUB OF WALKERS 
ADD

0.170

927 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

CESAR PEREZ O. GARCIA
ELSA BAYLON CARLOS
927 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $136,4001 0.189 $148,300
$136,400Totals 0.189 $148,300$11,900

206 13580610

L 13 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.189

928 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

KESHA L. SIMS
906 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $97,4001 0.200 $109,700
$97,400Totals 0.200 $109,700$12,300

206 13580615

L 14 B 4 BALLS ADD & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ ON 
WEST

0.199

932 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

SCOTT WALLACE
107 FAIRVIEW AVE
FREDERICK  MD 21701-4017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $112,5001 0.182 $123,800

$112,500Totals 0.182 $123,800$11,300
206 13580785

L 5 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.199

933 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS A. CASIQUE
MARIA C. CASIQUE
933 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $96,9001 0.200 $109,200
$96,900Totals 0.200 $109,200$12,300

206 13580620

L 15 B 4 BALLS ADD & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ ON 
WEST

0.199

940 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

LYNDA I. WALLIS
940 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $91,2001 0.194 $103,200
$91,200Totals 0.194 $103,200$12,000

206 13580780

L 4 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.194

941 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JASON C. WARNE
941 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $133,0001 0.200 $145,300
$133,000Totals 0.200 $145,300$12,300

206 13580625

L 16 B 4 BALLS ADD & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ ON 
WEST

0.199

946 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $01 0.194 $12,000
$0Totals 0.194 $12,000$12,000

206 13580775

L 3 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.194

947 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

SAULO SANTIAGO RUIZ
921 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $143,3001 0.200 $155,600
$143,300Totals 0.200 $155,600$12,300

206 13580630

L 17 B 4 BALLS ADD & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ ON 
WEST

0.199

952 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIAN J. RAWSON
KAINAH RAWSON
952 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $90,4001 0.194 $102,400
$90,400Totals 0.194 $102,400$12,000

206 13580770

L 2 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.194

953 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLENE LUND
953 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $166,9001 0.200 $179,200

$166,900Totals 0.200 $179,200$12,300
206 13580635

L 18 B 4 BALLS ADD & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ ON 
WEST

0.199

960 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIAM T. MALONE
ROSA M. MALONE
960 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $81,1001 0.112 $90,300
$81,100Totals 0.112 $90,300$9,200

206 13580765

W 74 FT L 1 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.112

961 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

ALEJANDRO GARCIA
TERRI L. GARCIA
961 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $96,9001 0.138 $106,000
$96,900Totals 0.138 $106,000$9,100

206 13581490

S 48 FT L 10 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.137

1010 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

YES PROPERTIES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $65,3001 0.152 $75,000
$65,300Totals 0.152 $75,000$9,700

206 13581705

N 50 FT L 17 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.151

1011 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $51,8002 0.143 $76,800
$51,800Totals 0.143 $76,800$25,000

206 13581495

N 18 FT L 10 & S 32 FT L 11 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.143

1014 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENTS HOMES  
L
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $93,4001 0.148 $102,900
$93,400Totals 0.148 $102,900$9,500

206 13581700

S 3/4 L 16 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1015 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $95,7001 0.143 $105,100

$95,700Totals 0.143 $105,100$9,400
206 13581500

N 34 FT L 11 & S 16 FT L 12 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.143

1020 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $101,2001 0.148 $110,700
$101,200Totals 0.148 $110,700$9,500

206 13581695

S 1/2 L 15 & N 1/4 L 16 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1021 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

COLUMBUS W. FAIRCLOTH
LILLIE E. FAIRCLOTH
1021 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $157,6001 0.143 $167,000
$157,600Totals 0.143 $167,000$9,400

206 13581505

N 50 FT L 12 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.143

1024 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

BRUCE A. STOTT
1024 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $97,8001 0.148 $107,300
$97,800Totals 0.148 $107,300$9,500

206 13581690

S 1/4 L 14 & N 1/2 L 15 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1025 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $128,2001 0.169 $139,100
$128,200Totals 0.169 $139,100$10,900

206 13581510

PART L 13 B 1 BALLS ADD COM SW COR L 13, TH 
NLY TO A PT 30 FT S OF NW COR SD LOT, TH ELY 
TO A PT 39 FT S OF NE COR SD LOT, TH SLY TO SE 

0.170

1030 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $109,6001 0.148 $119,100
$109,600Totals 0.148 $119,100$9,500

206 13581685

N 3/4 L 14 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1031 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $109,2001 0.100 $116,000
$109,200Totals 0.100 $116,000$6,800

206 13581515

PART L 13 B 1 BALLS ADD COM NE COR L 13, TH 
SLY 39 FT, TH WLY TO PT IN W LE SD LOT 30 FT S 
OF NW COR SD LOT, TH NLY 30 FT TO NW COR SD 

0.099

1034 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $83,2001 0.148 $92,700

$83,200Totals 0.148 $92,700$9,500
206 13581680

S 3/4 L 13 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1035 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $131,2001 0.138 $140,300
$131,200Totals 0.138 $140,300$9,100

206 13581520

S 48 FT L 14 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.137

1040 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

RACHEL E. ALVAREZ
1040 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $115,6001 0.148 $125,100
$115,600Totals 0.148 $125,100$9,500

206 13581675

S 1/2 L 12 & N 1/4 L 13 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1041 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE RAMIREZ RAMOS
MARIBEL TORRES
1041 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $205,2001 0.275 $221,200
$205,200Totals 0.275 $221,200$16,000

206 13581525

L 15 & N 24 FT L 14  B1 BALLS ADD

0.275

1044 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

CYNTHIA A. STANDISH
MICHELLE D. LONERGAN
1044 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $73,3001 0.148 $82,800
$73,300Totals 0.148 $82,800$9,500

206 13581670

S 1/4 L 11 & N 1/2 L 12 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1045 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

BJB RENTALS  LLC
9103 COUNTY RD Y
SAUK CITY  WI 53583-9580

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $99,8001 0.148 $109,300
$99,800Totals 0.148 $109,300$9,500

206 13581665

N 3/4 L 11 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.150

1051 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

RAGAN K. WHITMORE
1051 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $106,9001 0.207 $119,700
$106,900Totals 0.207 $119,700$12,800

206 13581535

L 16 B 1 BALLS ADD

0.206

1056 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEFINA FOSADOS-LARIOS
1056 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $107,7001 0.108 $116,500

$107,700Totals 0.108 $116,500$8,800
206 13581660

L 10 B 2 HOPKINS ADD EX E 56 FT

0.109

1057 Oak St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE RAMIREZ RAMOS
MARIBEL TORRES TORRES
1041 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $110,6001 0.141 $119,900
$110,600Totals 0.141 $119,900$9,300

206 12650585

L 13 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1102 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

NANCY E. TOUBL
2120 S RIVERSIDE DR LOT 2
BELOIT  WI 53511-2969

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $123,9001 0.141 $133,200
$123,900Totals 0.141 $133,200$9,300

206 12650590

L 14 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1106 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW S. DILLENDER
ARIEL K. KRAUS
1106 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $81,6001 0.197 $93,800
$81,600Totals 0.197 $93,800$12,200

206 12650810

S 33 FT L 11 & N 33 FT L 12 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.199

1111 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID J. BELL
1111 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $95,8001 0.141 $105,100
$95,800Totals 0.141 $105,100$9,300

206 12650595

L 15 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1112 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $102,4001 0.197 $114,600
$102,400Totals 0.197 $114,600$12,200

206 12650805

N 66 FT L 11 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.199

1115 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GARY A. WRIGHT
ASHLEY M. WRIGHT
1115 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $121,5001 0.141 $130,800
$121,500Totals 0.141 $130,800$9,300

206 12650600

L 16 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1116 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JULIE STUDINSKI
1116 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $67,9001 0.131 $76,500

$67,900Totals 0.131 $76,500$8,600
206 12650795

S 44 FT L 10 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.133

1121 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $117,5001 0.141 $126,800
$117,500Totals 0.141 $126,800$9,300

206 12650605

L 17 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1122 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JULIE M. KRAMER
1122 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $89,2001 0.131 $97,800
$89,200Totals 0.131 $97,800$8,600

206 12650790

S 44 FT OF N 55 FT L 10 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.133

1125 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

SANTIAGO LOPEZ
1125 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $136,6001 0.141 $145,900
$136,600Totals 0.141 $145,900$9,300

206 12650610

L 18 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1126 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSE BELECHE MARQUEZ
1126 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $108,7001 0.141 $118,000
$108,700Totals 0.141 $118,000$9,300

206 12650615

L 19 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1132 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

CINDY L. FINK
1132 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $130,0001 0.198 $142,200
$130,000Totals 0.198 $142,200$12,200

206 12650780

N 66 FT L 9 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.199

1137 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSE C. CALVILLO
ROSALINA CALVILLO
1140 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $108,6001 0.141 $117,900
$108,600Totals 0.141 $117,900$9,300

206 12650620

L 20 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1138 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

KASEY ACEVES
2524 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $82,8001 0.141 $92,100

$82,800Totals 0.141 $92,100$9,300
206 12650625

L 21 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1142 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

DARYL HALL
SALLY HALL
1142 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $80,7001 0.149 $90,300
$80,700Totals 0.149 $90,300$9,600

206 12650775

S 50 FT L 8 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.151

1143 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

SUSANNE M. JACOBSON
ALAN D. JACOBSON
1143 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,5001 0.141 $96,800
$87,500Totals 0.141 $96,800$9,300

206 12650630

L 22 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1146 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JULIE HELLER
1146 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $84,7001 0.149 $94,100
$84,700Totals 0.149 $94,100$9,400

206 12650770

N 49 FT L 8 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.148

1147 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $74,6001 0.149 $84,200
$74,600Totals 0.149 $84,200$9,600

206 12650765

S 1/2 L 7 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1151 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

CRAIG A. CALLAIS
127 HARDING DR
HOUMA  LA 70364-2511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $91,5001 0.141 $100,800
$91,500Totals 0.141 $100,800$9,300

206 12650635

L 23 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1152 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTOPHER J. ANDERSON
1152 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $118,2001 0.141 $127,500
$118,200Totals 0.141 $127,500$9,300

206 12650640

L 24 B 1 FLUEKIGERS ADD

0.140

1156 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ALDO A. TORRES
ARACELY AVILES
1156 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $76,6001 0.140 $85,900

$76,600Totals 0.140 $85,900$9,300
206 12651655

L 12 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.139

1203 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $73,6001 0.140 $82,900
$73,600Totals 0.140 $82,900$9,300

206 12651770

L 11 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1207 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

MEGAN MOORE
1207 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $104,3001 0.140 $113,600
$104,300Totals 0.140 $113,600$9,300

206 12651545

L 15 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1212 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

BRENDA M. BEARD
1212 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $53,7001 0.140 $63,000
$53,700Totals 0.140 $63,000$9,300

206 12651765

L 10 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1213 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

FAUSTINA VICTORINO
1213 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $65,4001 0.140 $74,700
$65,400Totals 0.140 $74,700$9,300

206 12651760

L 9 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1217 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $101,6001 0.140 $110,900
$101,600Totals 0.140 $110,900$9,300

206 12651550

L 16 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1218 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JUSTIN VANCE
1218 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $114,6001 0.140 $123,900
$114,600Totals 0.140 $123,900$9,300

206 12651555

L 17 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1222 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

KELVIN WOODS
1222 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $109,5001 0.140 $118,800

$109,500Totals 0.140 $118,800$9,300
206 12651755

L 8 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1223 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

HEATHER HANSEN
1223 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $79,9001 0.140 $89,200
$79,900Totals 0.140 $89,200$9,300

206 12651750

L 7 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1227 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GABRIEL T. ORONA
MARIA J. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $111,1001 0.140 $120,400
$111,100Totals 0.140 $120,400$9,300

206 12651560

L 18 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1228 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,7001 0.140 $97,000
$87,700Totals 0.140 $97,000$9,300

206 12651565

L 19 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1232 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW MILNER
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $107,9001 0.140 $117,200
$107,900Totals 0.140 $117,200$9,300

206 12651745

L 6 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1233 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ANTONIO B. CARRERA
1233 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $154,1001 0.140 $163,400
$154,100Totals 0.140 $163,400$9,300

206 12651570

L 20 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1236 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW THORNTON II
1236 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $94,8001 0.140 $104,100
$94,800Totals 0.140 $104,100$9,300

206 12651740

L 5 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1237 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

TAMARA J. DALLMANN
MARVIN DAVID MARSHALL
1658 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $100,9001 0.140 $110,200

$100,900Totals 0.140 $110,200$9,300
206 12651575

L 21 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1242 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

CURTIS H. WAM
ASA WAM
420 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $107,7001 0.140 $117,000
$107,700Totals 0.140 $117,000$9,300

206 12651735

L 4 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1243 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

DENNIS POLGLAZE ET AL
C/O DORIS B. POLGLAZE
1243 OAK ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $104,4001 0.140 $113,700
$104,400Totals 0.140 $113,700$9,300

206 12651580

L 22 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1246 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

BRIAN A. HARTMANN
LISA M. RIHA-HARTMANN
1246 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $98,0001 0.140 $107,300
$98,000Totals 0.140 $107,300$9,300

206 12651730

L 3 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1247 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

LOUIS P. PODY
1247 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $79,0001 0.140 $88,300
$79,000Totals 0.140 $88,300$9,300

206 12651585

L 23 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1252 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSHUA J. DANIELSON
BRITNIE M. DANIELSON
5756 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $109,0001 0.140 $118,300
$109,000Totals 0.140 $118,300$9,300

206 12651725

L 2 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1253 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JACQUELINE BARBER
1253 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $119,6001 0.140 $128,900
$119,600Totals 0.140 $128,900$9,300

206 12651590

L 24 B 18 DOWS ADD

0.139

1256 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

DOROTHY M. SERDA
1256 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $167,3001 0.140 $176,600

$167,300Totals 0.140 $176,600$9,300
206 12651720

L 1 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1257 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

MARK CHRISTIANSON
1257 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $86,6001 0.140 $95,900
$86,600Totals 0.140 $95,900$9,300

206 12660475

L 11 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.141

1301 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $84,1001 0.150 $93,700
$84,100Totals 0.150 $93,700$9,600

206 12660400

L 12 B 8 DOWS ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1302 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $107,5001 0.150 $117,100
$107,500Totals 0.150 $117,100$9,600

206 12660405

L 13 B 8 DOWS ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1306 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

SHANNON A. NORRIS
1306 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $94,5001 0.140 $103,800
$94,500Totals 0.140 $103,800$9,300

206 12660555

L 10 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.141

1307 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ADRIAN MARIN
1307 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $111,3001 0.150 $120,900
$111,300Totals 0.150 $120,900$9,600

206 12660410

L 14 B 8 DOWS ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1312 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

MARLETTA A. LYNCH
1312 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $77,3001 0.140 $86,600
$77,300Totals 0.140 $86,600$9,300

206 12660550

L 9 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.141

1315 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

TERRANCE P. YOST
1315 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $125,4001 0.150 $135,000

$125,400Totals 0.150 $135,000$9,600
206 12660415

L 15 B 8 DOWS ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1316 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $102,6001 0.140 $111,900
$102,600Totals 0.140 $111,900$9,300

206 12660545

L 8 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.140

1317 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

LON P. DAY
KAREN M. DAY
1317 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $149,1001 0.150 $158,700
$149,100Totals 0.150 $158,700$9,600

206 12660420

L 16 B 8 DOWS ADD & E 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.151

1322 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

KENNETH H. DIETSCH
1322 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $83,4001 0.140 $92,700
$83,400Totals 0.140 $92,700$9,300

206 12660540

L 7 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.140

1323 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

CAROL A. GUSK
1323 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $113,2001 0.189 $125,000
$113,200Totals 0.189 $125,000$11,800

206 12660425

L 17 B 8 DOWS ADD & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT ON N & E 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT ON W

0.188

1326 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

SEAN D. READY
TOMI L. READY
1326 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $112,3001 0.176 $123,600
$112,300Totals 0.176 $123,600$11,300

206 12660535

L 6 B 7 DOWS ADD & S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.175

1327 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

LAWRENCE M. GUSK
1327 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $167,4001 0.277 $183,200
$167,400Totals 0.277 $183,200$15,800

206 12660525

LOT 1 CSM V 7 PGS 289 & 290 DOC #887225

0.278

1335 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JUSTINE M. GREEN
5534 CHESTNUT ST
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $145,2001 0.161 $155,300

$145,200Totals 0.161 $155,300$10,100
206 12660430

L 1 B 8 DOWS ADD & N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.161

1336 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

COLLEEN B. MURPHY
1336 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $79,5001 0.107 $86,900
$79,500Totals 0.107 $86,900$7,400

206 12670170

L 27 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.107

1510 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

LAPONSEY FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
7651 JOY LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $110,1001 0.135 $119,200
$110,100Totals 0.135 $119,200$9,100

206 12670165

L 28 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1514 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GENNIE M. FORD
1514 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $85,9001 0.218 $99,400
$85,900Totals 0.218 $99,400$13,500

206 12670175

L 39 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.219

1515 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

MATTHEW MARKLEY
BRITTANY MARKLEY
812 E AZALEA TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-1606

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $82,3001 0.135 $91,400
$82,300Totals 0.135 $91,400$9,100

206 12670160

L 29 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1520 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ADJ2 HOLDINGS  LLC
9114 N COUNTY RD H
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9780

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $63,4001 0.135 $72,500
$63,400Totals 0.135 $72,500$9,100

206 12670180

L 38 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1521 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

JOY GUGGISBERG
1521 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $110,5001 0.135 $119,600
$110,500Totals 0.135 $119,600$9,100

206 12670185

L 37 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1525 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ADJ2 HOLDINGS  LLC
9114 N COUNTY RD H
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9780

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $98,7001 0.135 $107,800

$98,700Totals 0.135 $107,800$9,100
206 12670155

L 30 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1526 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

RUTH M. DAVIS
1526 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $98,6001 0.138 $107,800
$98,600Totals 0.138 $107,800$9,200

206 12670190

L 36 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.138

1529 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

ALICE R. MOSLEY
4060 N 62ND ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53216-1261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $9,7001 0.138 $18,900
$9,700Totals 0.138 $18,900$9,200

206 12670150

L 31 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.138

1530 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

608 NATE ENTERPRISES  LLC
1534 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $126,6001 0.135 $135,700
$126,600Totals 0.135 $135,700$9,100

206 12670145

L 32 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1534 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

TARRY L. LAUBE
1835 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $68,0001 0.135 $77,100
$68,000Totals 0.135 $77,100$9,100

206 12670195

L 35 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1535 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $101,3001 0.135 $110,400
$101,300Totals 0.135 $110,400$9,100

206 12670140

L 33 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1540 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

LORETTA Y. EVANS
1540 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $106,2001 0.135 $115,300
$106,200Totals 0.135 $115,300$9,100

206 12670415

L 94 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1602 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

DEBRA K. BRILL
5542 E MAPLE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9589

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $6,2001 0.135 $15,300

$6,200Totals 0.135 $15,300$9,100
206 12670420

L 95 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1608 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $208,8001 0.138 $218,000
$208,800Totals 0.138 $218,000$9,200

206 12670425

L 96 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.138

1612 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $96,6001 0.135 $105,700
$96,600Totals 0.135 $105,700$9,100

206 12670435

L 90 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1617 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

DARRYL ROYSTER
1617 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $170,6001 0.138 $179,800
$170,600Totals 0.138 $179,800$9,200

206 12670430

L 97 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.138

1618 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $163,0001 2.020 $187,500
$163,000Totals 2.020 $187,500$24,500

206 12670550

ALL THAT PART OF SEC 26 T1N R 12E  COM 
APPROXIMATELY 34 FT W OF NE COR L 97 
ROCKVIEW ADD, TH NWLY 481.45 FT, TH ELY 188.68 

2.020

1643 Oak St

Acres:Section: 26

TYE M. GUSTINA
1643 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3433

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $103,3001 0.103 $113,400
$103,300Totals 0.103 $113,400$10,100

206 13620860

L 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 49-50

0.103

1610 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FRANK V. CRIVELLO
1610 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $200,7001 0.248 $217,300
$200,700Totals 0.248 $217,300$16,600

206 13620855

L 15 & PART L 9 SHEPARDS SUB COM SE COR L 15, 
TH SLY 45 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH NLY 45 FT, TH ELY 
60 FT TO POB

0.248

1616 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD D. MITCHELL
1616 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,400 $319,8001 0.244 $336,200

$319,800Totals 0.244 $336,200$16,400
206 13620850

L 16 & PT L 9 SHEPARDS SUB COM SE COR L 16, TH 
SLY 45 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH NLY 45 FT, TH ELY 60 
FT TO POB

0.244

1620 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LISA K. FREEMAN
BRENT VOGEL
1620 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.000 $0
$0Totals 4.000 $0$0

206 13620960

UNPL LAND & OAKWOOD PLACE PARCEL COM SE 
COR L 8 COOPERS ADD, TH ELY 499 FT, TH NLY 
344.76 FT, TH WLY 499 FT, TH SLY TO POB

3.951

1621 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $138,7001 0.157 $150,400
$138,700Totals 0.157 $150,400$11,700

206 13620950

L 7 COOPERS ADD

0.158

1625 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SANGCHAN SCHUELKE
C/O JOHN H. SCHUELKE
2664 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $199,8001 0.176 $213,800
$199,800Totals 0.176 $213,800$14,000

206 13620845

L 17 SHEPARDS SUBD

0.176

1626 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JARED A. STORY
CHRISTA M. STORY
1626 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $138,7001 0.171 $150,900
$138,700Totals 0.171 $150,900$12,200

206 13620955

L 8 COOPERS ADD

0.171

1631 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SANGCHAN SCHUELKE
C/O JOHN H. SCHUELKE
2664 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2337

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $183,0001 0.230 $201,000
$183,000Totals 0.230 $201,000$18,000

206 13620840

L 18 SHEPARDS SUBD

0.230

1632 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN C. BLOOD
1632 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $124,8001 0.177 $138,000
$124,800Totals 0.177 $138,000$13,200

206 13620835

UNPL LAND COM NE COR L 18 SHEPARDS SUB, TH 
ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 154 FT, TH WLY 50 FT, TH NLY 
154 FT TO POB

0.177

1640 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SARA HOBSON
1640 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $150,6001 0.177 $163,800

$150,600Totals 0.177 $163,800$13,200
206 13620830

UNPL LAND COM 50 FT ELY OF NE COR L 18 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 154 FT, TH 
WLY 50 FT, TH NLY 154 FT TO POB

0.177

1646 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JULIA SCHOENTHAL
1646 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $179,4001 0.212 $195,000
$179,400Totals 0.212 $195,000$15,600

206 13620825

UNPL LAND COM 100 FT ELY OF NE COR L 18 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH ELY 59.80 FT, TH SLY 154 FT, 
TH WLY 59.06 FT, TH NLY 154 FT TO POB

0.212

1650 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KYLE WEST
1650 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $235,9001 0.212 $251,500
$235,900Totals 0.212 $251,500$15,600

206 13620820

UNPL LAND COM 159.80 FT ELY OF NE COR L 18 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH SLY 154 FT, TH ELY 59.06 FT, 
TH NLY 154 FT, TH WLY 59.80 FT TO POB

0.212

1656 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CAL D. DEMOS
1656 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,500 $155,8001 0.322 $179,300
$155,800Totals 0.322 $179,300$23,500

206 13620815

UNPL LAND COM 219.60 FT ELY OF NE COR L 18 
SHEPARDS SUB, TH SLY 140.60 FT, TH ELY 63.95 
FT, TH SLY 14 FT, TH ELY 31.97 FT, TH NLY 154.52 

0.322

1662 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KRISTIN HELLEN
1662 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $155,7001 0.314 $178,300
$155,700Totals 0.314 $178,300$22,600

206 13620810

UNPL LAND COM 241.23 FT WLY OF NW COR B 2 
HILLCREST PARK ADD, TH WLY 89.73 FT, TH SLY 
154.52 FT, TH ELY 32.97 FT, TH NLY 4 FT, TH ELY 

0.315

1704 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM F. KLOBUCAR
1704 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $160,8001 0.200 $175,700
$160,800Totals 0.200 $175,700$14,900

206 13620805

UNPL LAND COM 183.48 FT WLY OF NW COR B 2 
HILLCREST PARK ADD, TH WLY 57.75 FT, TH SLY 
150.15 FT, TH ELY 57.75 FT, TH NLY 150.15 FT TO 

0.201

1710 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANGELA M. TIBBETTS
1710 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $157,7001 0.238 $175,300
$157,700Totals 0.238 $175,300$17,600

206 13620800

UNPL LAND COM 114.18 FT WLY OF NW CORNER B 2 
HILLCREST PARK ADD, TH WLY 69.30 FT, TH SLY 
150.15 FT, TH ELY 69.30 FT, TH NLY 150.15 FT TO 

0.241

1716 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JILL A. KINAST
1716 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $109,6001 0.181 $124,900

$109,600Totals 0.181 $124,900$15,300
206 13620965

ALL THAT PART OF SEC 36, T1N, R 12E COM SW 
COR L 11 GARTNER SUB, TH NLY 113.98 FT, TH WLY 
68.67 FT TO E LE OAKWOOD PL ADD, TH SLY 113.96 

0.181

1717 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SONDRA K BRELSFORD REVOCABLE 
T
1717 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $152,9001 0.098 $164,600
$152,900Totals 0.098 $164,600$11,700

206 13620970

L 11 GARTNERS SUBD

0.098

1725 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BREANNA C. SCHELLSCHMIDT
12454 BEAVERTON RD
POPLAR GROVE  IL 61065-8767

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $161,4001 0.463 $190,900
$161,400Totals 0.463 $190,900$29,500

206 13620790

UNPL LAND COM NW CORNER BLK 2 HILLCREST 
PARK ADD, TH WLY 114.18 FT, TH SLY 177 FT, TH 
ELY 114.18 FT, TH NLY 177 FT TO P O B

0.467

1732 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLEVELAND W. CARR
BETTE L. CARR
1732 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $206,2001 0.217 $222,400
$206,200Totals 0.217 $222,400$16,200

206 13620785

L 7 & W 25 FT LOTS 5 & 6 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.215

1802 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BELARDI FAMILY INVESTMENTS  LL
PO BOX 684
MEQUON  WI 53092-0684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $136,0001 0.196 $152,600
$136,000Totals 0.196 $152,600$16,600

206 13621030

LOTS 1 & 2 GARTNER SUBD

0.196

1803 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARCIA A. BILITSKI
DENNIS R. NICHOLSON
1803 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5645

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $107,0001 0.254 $126,800
$107,000Totals 0.254 $126,800$19,800

206 13621036

L 6 B 1 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.254

1817 Oakwood Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW D. YANCHIK
JENNIFER L. YANCHIK
1817 OAKWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5645

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.060 $0
$0Totals 4.060 $0$0

206 23033700

LOT 2 CSM VOL 28 PGS 62-63

4.060

1420 Office Park Ln

Acres:Section: 30

CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF 
BE
2460 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$98,200 $3,431,0002 3.274 $3,529,200

$3,431,000Totals 3.274 $3,529,200$98,200
206 22960014

L1 CSM VOL 35 PGS 442-444 and L 3 CSM V 19 PGS 
54 & 55

3.274

1475 Office Park Ln

Acres:Section: 29

1475 OFFICE PARK LANE  LLC
1525 OFFICE PARK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6909

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 4.000 $0
$0Totals 4.000 $0$0

206 22960012

L 2 CSM V 19 PGS 54 & 55.

3.999

1525 Office Park Ln

Acres:Section: 29

OFFICE PARKWAY PROPERTIES  LLC
1525 OFFICE PARK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.214 $0
$0Totals 0.214 $0$0

206 12630275

L 1 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS, ALSO UNPL 
LAND COM AT NE COR L 1 TRUSH ADD, TH NLY 
74.47 FT, TH WLY 50.05 FT, TH SLY 73.69 FT, TH ELY 

0.214

203 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.258 $0
$0Totals 0.258 $0$0

206 12630265

LOTS 2 & 3 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS

0.258

207 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

GREATER NEW HOPE BAPTIST 
CHURC
207 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $73,1001 0.257 $88,800
$73,100Totals 0.257 $88,800$15,700

206 12630255

LOT 4 & 5 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS

0.258

219 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

GARY L. THURSTON
ELIZABETH A. THURSTON
219 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $83,3001 0.129 $92,200
$83,300Totals 0.129 $92,200$8,900

206 12630250

L 6 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS

0.129

227 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

VALENTINA M ANNIS REVOCABLE TR
7127 E COUNTY RD X
CLINTON  WI 53525-9234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $78,5001 0.116 $86,600
$78,500Totals 0.116 $86,600$8,100

206 12630240

E 45 FT L 8 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS

0.116

239 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

SALVADOR J. VELAZQUEZ
239 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $73,5001 0.122 $82,000

$73,500Totals 0.122 $82,000$8,500
206 12630235

L 9 & W 5 FT L 8 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 DOWS

0.122

243 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

KAUFMANN PROPERTIES  LLC
601 ARTHUR AVE
RACINE  WI 53405-2418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $133,8001 0.118 $141,900
$133,800Totals 0.118 $141,900$8,100

206 12630060

L 1 B 5 DOWS ADD EX PART LYING NLY OF NLY LE L 
20 EXTENDED WLY SEE TAX MAP EXCEPTION IS  
NOW STREET

0.116

264 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

JOSHUA R. KIRKPATRICK
KALEENA M. KIRKPATRICK
264 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4273

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $95,4001 0.146 $105,000
$95,400Totals 0.146 $105,000$9,600

206 12660605

L 2 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.146

306 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS W. SMITH
306 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $98,0001 0.151 $107,900
$98,000Totals 0.151 $107,900$9,900

206 12660610

L 3 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.151

312 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

WENDY R. KEENE
312 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$184,300 $440,6002 5.325 $624,900
$440,600Totals 5.325 $624,900$184,300

206 12660655

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 119-121

5.325

321 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

ORP REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
PO BOX 278
DOUSMAN  WI 53118-0278

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.291 $0
$0Totals 0.291 $0$0

206 12660615

LOTS 4 & 5 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.291

322 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CORNERSTONE CHURCH OF GOD
322 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.326 $0
$0Totals 1.326 $0$0

206 12660651

LOT 2 CSM V 20 PGS 384 & 385 & THAT PORTION OF 
A PARTIAL VACATION OF OLYMPIAN BLVD 
APPROVED BY A RESOLUTION DATED FEBRUARY  2, 

1.326

405 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

VILLAGE EAST APARTME BELOIT AS
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1280 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $82,8001 0.146 $92,400

$82,800Totals 0.146 $92,400$9,600
206 12660515

L 2 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.146

406 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CARMEN C. FLUKER
406 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4212

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $171,4001 0.200 $183,800
$171,400Totals 0.200 $183,800$12,400

206 12660520

LOT 2 C S M #887225 V 7 PGS 289 & 290

0.200

412 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

SHARRON A PENNEWELL A. CURRY
412 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4212

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$367,000 $2,009,2002 3.174 $2,376,200
$2,009,200Totals 3.174 $2,376,200$367,000

206 12660650

LOT 1 CSM V 20 PGS 384 & 385 & THAT PORTION OF 
A PARTIAL VACATION OF OLYMPIAN BLVD 
APPROVED BY A RESOLUTION DATED FEBRUARY  2, 

3.174

431 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT MATURE ADULT HOUSING  L
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $75,5001 0.161 $85,600
$75,500Totals 0.161 $85,600$10,100

206 12660435

L 2 B 8 DOWS ADD & N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.161

506 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

TODD E. COOMER
PO BOX 193
BELOIT  WI 53512-0193

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.168 $0
$0Totals 0.168 $0$0

206 12660440

L 3 B 8 DOWS ADD & N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.168

512 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $179,7001 0.291 $196,500
$179,700Totals 0.291 $196,500$16,800

206 12660445

LOTS 4 & 5 B 8 DOWS ADDITION

0.291

518 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CATHY J. POLLARD
3605 WILLOWWOOD CT
LOUISVILLE  KY 40299-3325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $180,4001 0.150 $190,200
$180,400Totals 0.150 $190,200$9,800

206 12660345

L 1 B 9 DOWS ADD & VACATED PORTION OF ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.150

602 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM L. ATTLESEY
602 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $93,2001 0.150 $103,000

$93,200Totals 0.150 $103,000$9,800
206 12660350

L 2 B 9 DOWS ADD & VACATED PORTION OF ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.150

606 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

RAFAEL ZAMORA
606 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $211,3001 0.265 $227,400
$211,300Totals 0.265 $227,400$16,100

206 12660355

PART OF LOTS 3 & 4 B 9 DOWS  ADD DESC AS FOL 
BEG NE COR L 3 TH SLY 125.5 FT TH WLY 36.5 FT 
TH NLY 25.5 FT TH WLY 70 FT TH NLY ON W LE L 4 

0.266

616 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

JOEL T. BERRY
616 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $208,5001 0.119 $217,200
$208,500Totals 0.119 $217,200$8,700

206 12660360

N 100 FT L 5 B 9 DOWS ADD

0.119

622 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT LETOURNEAU
622 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $138,1001 0.122 $150,100
$138,100Totals 0.122 $150,100$12,000

206 12660265

L 3 ATLAS SUB OF PART B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD 
EXCEPT S 1 FT OF THE E 85 FT

0.121

704 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $164,5001 0.210 $180,800
$164,500Totals 0.210 $180,800$16,300

206 12660270

L 3 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.200

714 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN G. GALVAN
GAIA M. GALVAN
714 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $98,7001 0.198 $114,100
$98,700Totals 0.198 $114,100$15,400

206 12660275

L 4 B 3 NEW SCHOOL ADD & N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.200

718 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD A. PHILLIPS
718 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $119,2001 0.139 $131,600
$119,200Totals 0.139 $131,600$12,400

206 12660175

L 1 GOLF HILLS SUB & E 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY 
ADJACENT

0.138

806 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

TIMOTHY LINTON
SHAELYNN LINTON
806 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,800 $61,8001 0.298 $87,600

$61,800Totals 0.298 $87,600$25,800
206 12660055

LOTS 3 & 4 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.299

904 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTINE A. HIRST
904 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $126,1001 0.137 $138,700
$126,100Totals 0.137 $138,700$12,600

206 12660065

L 2 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.137

912 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

JAVIER VICTORIANO
912 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $158,9001 0.161 $173,600
$158,900Totals 0.161 $173,600$14,700

206 12660070

L 1 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.162

920 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

SHERRY L. HALDEMAN
920 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $130,7001 0.328 $157,300
$130,700Totals 0.328 $157,300$26,600

206 12660080

UNPL LAND BEG AT A PT IN S LE FAIRWAY HILLS 
ADD, TH WLY 120.45 FT, TH SLY 119.4 FT, TH ELY 
121.39 FT, TH NLY 119.4 FT TO P O B

0.328

1006 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

MARK B. YATES ET AL
1006 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4265

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $181,6001 0.164 $196,500
$181,600Totals 0.164 $196,500$14,900

206 12660085

UNPL LAND BEG AT POINT IN S LE OLYMPIAN BLVD 
60.45 FT E OF SE COR HACKETT ST AND OLYMPIAN 
BLVD, TH SLY 119.4 FT, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NLY 119.4 

0.163

1014 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTINE D. VANTASSEL
1014 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4265

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $146,4001 0.164 $161,300
$146,400Totals 0.164 $161,300$14,900

206 12660090

PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 SEC 26;T1N; R 
12E  OF THE 4TH PM,  CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF 
ROCK, STATE OF WISCONSIN DESC AS:  BEG SE 

0.166

1020 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES P. ROBERTSON
KRISTIN ROBERTSON
3725 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $212,5001 0.242 $234,800
$212,500Totals 0.242 $234,800$22,300

206 12730820

L 115 BALMORAL HTS

0.242

1110 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

SUSAN K. ALEXANDER
1110 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $170,4001 0.212 $190,100

$170,400Totals 0.212 $190,100$19,700
206 12730826

L 117 & PART L 118 BALMORAL HTS AS FOL COM SW 
COR L 117, TH WLY 11 FT, TH NLY TO NW COR LOT 
117

0.212

1116 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS M. GARSTECKI
CATHERINE A GARSTECKI TRUST
1116 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $144,9001 0.214 $164,800
$144,900Totals 0.214 $164,800$19,900

206 12730831

L 118 BALMORAL HTS EX COM SW COR L 117, TH 
WLY 11 FT, TH NLY TO NE COR L 118

0.214

1124 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

TAWNY J. GUSTINA
1124 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $200,8001 0.173 $218,800
$200,800Totals 0.173 $218,800$18,000

206 12730835

L 119 BALMORAL HTS

0.173

1132 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

LISA GAYE WEBB
1132 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $219,4001 0.335 $246,500
$219,400Totals 0.335 $246,500$27,100

206 12730841

L 120 & E 1/2 L 121 BALMORAL HTS

0.336

1142 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

MATTHEW LICHTFUSS
SARAH LICHTFUSS
1142 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $205,0001 0.165 $222,900
$205,000Totals 0.165 $222,900$17,900

206 12730870

L 85 BALMORAL HTS

0.166

1145 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD HAMMOCK JR
VERLEAN HAMMOCK
1145 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4268

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $198,0001 0.478 $228,900
$198,000Totals 0.478 $228,900$30,900

206 12730846

L 122 & W 1/2 L 121 BALMORAL HTS

0.477

1148 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

CHAD A. BUZZO
1148 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4267

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $200,6001 0.394 $232,100
$200,600Totals 0.394 $232,100$31,500

206 12730865

LOTS 83 & 84 BALMORAL HTS

0.396

1215 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

SHANNON L. MARTIN
1215 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4268

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $228,4001 0.395 $259,700

$228,400Totals 0.395 $259,700$31,300
206 12730856

LOTS 123 & 124 BALMORAL HTS

0.397

1218 Olympian Blvd

Acres:Section: 27

JEANNE E. DEHART
1218 OLYMPIAN BLVD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4269

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $193,2001 0.392 $226,600
$193,200Totals 0.392 $226,600$33,400

206 21930480

L 3 B 7 BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.394

2264 Oxford Ln

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM R. NELSON
2264 OXFORD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.010 $0
$0Totals 4.010 $0$0

206 21930550

L 1 CSM V 13 PGS 26-28

4.050

2400 Oxford Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CONGREGATION B'NAI ABRAHAM
2400 OXFORD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $181,8001 0.280 $209,000
$181,800Totals 0.280 $209,000$27,200

206 21930560

LOT 7 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.282

2471 Oxford Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ANDRZEJ DEMBICKI
2471 OXFORD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2389

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $193,7001 0.306 $221,500
$193,700Totals 0.306 $221,500$27,800

206 21930570

LOT 6 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.310

2481 Oxford Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARIBETH MILLER
2481 OXFORD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2389

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $166,7001 0.317 $194,700
$166,700Totals 0.317 $194,700$28,000

206 21930580

LOT 5 CHESHIRE ESTATES

0.361

2491 Oxford Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER C. SANDO
CONNIE J. SANDO
2491 OXFORD LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2389

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $01 1.348 $26,700
$0Totals 1.348 $26,700$26,700

206 12260450

LOTS 25 THRU 30 WESTERN HILLS

1.348

2250 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,900 $01 1.388 $26,900

$0Totals 1.388 $26,900$26,900
206 12260520

LOTS 1 THRU 6 WESTERN HILLS

1.398

2251 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $01 1.838 $29,200
$0Totals 1.838 $29,200$29,200

206 12132165

LOTS 17 THRU 24 WESTERN HILLS

1.838

2346 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $01 1.862 $29,300
$0Totals 1.862 $29,300$29,300

206 12132075

LOTS 7 THRU 14 WESTERN HILLS

1.861

2347 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $01 0.242 $22,100
$0Totals 0.242 $22,100$22,100

206 12132205

LOT 16 WESTERN HILLS

0.242

2386 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

WHIRLING WHEEL ENTERPRISE  LLC
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $164,7001 0.263 $188,600
$164,700Totals 0.263 $188,600$23,900

206 12131710

L 6 B 19 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.263

2407 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

KURT SIMPLOT
LORI SIMPLOT
2407 PALMER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $133,1001 0.209 $153,000
$133,100Totals 0.209 $153,000$19,900

206 12131700

L 5 B 19 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2415 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

WESLEY WEIDEMAN
CAMILLE WEIDEMAN
2415 PALMER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $127,5001 0.209 $147,400
$127,500Totals 0.209 $147,400$19,900

206 12131690

L 4 B 19 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2419 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JUAN RIVERA
REYES CALTENCO
2419 PALMER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $157,1001 0.209 $177,000

$157,100Totals 0.209 $177,000$19,900
206 12131680

L 3 B 19 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2427 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

TORI MYERS
CHRIS VAN DEVEER
2427 PALMER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $155,4001 0.209 $175,300
$155,400Totals 0.209 $175,300$19,900

206 12131670

L 2 B 19 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.209

2433 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ALEXANDER GOLZ
2433 PALMER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $138,8001 0.263 $162,700
$138,800Totals 0.263 $162,700$23,900

206 12131660

L 1 B 19 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.263

2441 Palmer Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DALE H. ZANZINGER
2441 PALMER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,700 $02 0.528 $58,700
$0Totals 0.528 $58,700$58,700

206 13650891

LOT 2 CSM VOL 19 PGS 173-175,

0.537

10 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

P&E ENTERPRISES  LLC
1627 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,714,500 $2,609,8002 9.569 $4,324,300
$2,609,800Totals 9.569 $4,324,300$1,714,500

206 13650890

L 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 173-175 ALSO VAC WEST 1/2  
R.O.W PROSPECT ST DOC# 2219314 REC 5/31/2022 
AND VAC EAST 1/2 R.O.W. RES 2022-009 APPROVED 

9.569

20 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

P&E ENTERPRISES  LLC
1627 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,500 $02 0.698 $77,500
$0Totals 0.698 $77,500$77,500

206 13650892

LOT 3 CSM VOL 19 PGS 173-175, AND THE S 1/2 
VACATED ST PAUL AVE ADJACENT

0.694

30 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

P&E ENTERPRISES  LLC
1627 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$154,300 $51,9002 4.166 $206,200
$51,900Totals 4.166 $206,200$154,300

206 13650185

PARTS LOTS 87, 88, 89, 90, & 96 GOODHUES SUB, 
ALSO PART COLBY STR VACATED COM AT THE SW 
COR L 96, TH ELY 396.82 FT, TH NLY & NELY 456.29 

4.166

105 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CYRIL & BARBARA FINNEGAN 
REVOC
C/O BARBARA FINNEGAN
1777 GARDNER ST
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-1425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $57,9001 0.200 $66,500

$57,900Totals 0.200 $66,500$8,600
206 13650210

L 11 ROBINSON SUBD

0.200

135 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHERYL DICKINSON
ROBERT DICKINSON
1418 HANSON DR
NORMAL  IL 61761-1925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $02 0.900 $33,300
$0Totals 0.900 $33,300$33,300

206 13650275

L 10 ROBINSONS SUBD

0.091

141 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CYRIL & BARBARA FINNEGAN 
REVOC
C/O BARBARA FINNEGAN
1777 GARDNER ST
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-1425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $02 0.096 $7,100
$0Totals 0.096 $7,100$7,100

206 13650270

L 9 ROBINSONS SUBD

0.096

147 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CYRIL & BARBARA FINNEGAN 
REVOC
C/O BARBARA FINNEGAN
1777 GARDNER ST
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-1425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $02 0.111 $10,200
$0Totals 0.111 $10,200$10,200

206 13650265

L 8 ROBINSONS SUBD

0.113

151 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CYRIL & BARBARA FINNEGAN 
REVOC
C/O BARBARA FINNEGAN
1777 GARDNER ST
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-1425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$147,900 $279,8002 0.799 $427,700
$279,800Totals 0.799 $427,700$147,900

206 13650425

LOTS 7, 8, 9 & 10 B 52 ORIGINAL PLAT, AND AND 
THAT VACATED PART OF ST PAUL AVE ADJACENT

0.799

204 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JNB INVESTMENTS  LLC
3725 MEACHEM RD
MT PLEASANT  WI 53405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $167,2002 0.106 $186,800
$167,200Totals 0.106 $186,800$19,600

206 13650655

N 41 FT OF E 3/4 OF L 7 & N 41 FT OF L 8 B 71 O.P.

0.106

310 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FPS RENTAL  INC  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,000 $91,4001 0.094 $98,400

$91,400Totals 0.094 $98,400$7,000
206 13650755

L 4 HALLS SUB BEING PART B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.092

311 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEVIN L. HILL
311 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $90,6001 0.212 $100,700
$90,600Totals 0.212 $100,700$10,100

206 13650750

S 66 FT L 6 B 55 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

319 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DLF   LLC
C/O DAVID L. FROEMMING
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER, WI 53190

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $02 0.147 $27,200
$0Totals 0.147 $27,200$27,200

206 13650745

W 90.25 FT L 5 & N 3.46 FT OF W 90.25 FT L 6 B 55 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.150

325 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TLC PROPERTIES  INC
5101 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $179,7001 0.150 $190,300
$179,700Totals 0.150 $190,300$10,600

206 13660140

PART LOTS 14&15 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 84.35 
FT NLY OF SW COR L 16, TH NLY 66 FT, TH ELY 99 
FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH WLY 99 FT TO POB

0.150

417 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HERBERT A. KEMMAN
417 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $193,5002 0.188 $228,300
$193,500Totals 0.188 $228,300$34,800

206 13660135

PART LOTS 13 & 14 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM 55 FT 
SLY OF NW COR L 13, TH ELY 140.25 FT, TH SLY 
45.11 FT, TH WLY 33 FT, TH SLY 16.5 FT, TH WLY 99 

0.188

423 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEN PAULSON
749 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$73,500 $241,5002 0.397 $315,000
$241,500Totals 0.397 $315,000$73,500

206 13660130

L 12 & N 55 FT L 13 B 20 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.397

427 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEN PAULSON
749 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $135,5001 0.146 $143,700
$135,500Totals 0.146 $143,700$8,200

206 13660580

PART L 15 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR L 15, 
TH SLY 50 FT, TH ELY 101.42 FT M/L, TH NLY 17.29 
FT, TH ELY 40 FT, TH NLY 32.71 FT, TH WLY 141.42 

0.147

611 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MOLLY E. HARRIS
611 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,400 $173,4001 0.129 $180,800

$173,400Totals 0.129 $180,800$7,400
206 13660575

S 40 FT L 14 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT, EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM AN EASEMENT OVER THE NORTH 5 
FT OF DRIVEWAY DOC#1333919

0.130

615 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

THE WILLIAM S NEW AND ELIZABET
615 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $155,9001 0.162 $164,900
$155,900Totals 0.162 $164,900$9,000

206 13660425

N 33 FT L 3 & S 17 FT L 4 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

620 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ELLEN HANSEN
ELIZABETH ENGBERG
10 SPEAR CIR
MADISON  WI 53713-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $219,0001 0.129 $226,400
$219,000Totals 0.129 $226,400$7,400

206 13660570

S 14 FT L 13 & N 26 FT L 14 B 19 ORIGINAL 
PLAT,EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN EASEMENT 
OVER THE SOUTH 5 FT OF DRIVEWAY 

0.130

621 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHARLES S. DOUCETTE
ALICIA A. FISHLOCK
621 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $161,6001 0.175 $171,200
$161,600Totals 0.175 $171,200$9,600

206 13660430

N 50 FT L 4 & S 4 FT L 5 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.174

624 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRENDA L. ATLAS
624 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $132,7001 0.168 $142,000
$132,700Totals 0.168 $142,000$9,300

206 13660565

N 52 FT L 13 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.170

625 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $188,0001 0.214 $199,400
$188,000Totals 0.214 $199,400$11,400

206 13660560

L 12 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

629 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

YURI D. RASHKIN
629 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $436,1001 0.207 $447,200
$436,100Totals 0.207 $447,200$11,100

206 13660435

N 62 FT L 5 & S 2 FT L 6 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.207

630 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GRANT ABEL
JUSTINE N. DE ALMEIDA
630 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $163,4001 0.214 $174,800

$163,400Totals 0.214 $174,800$11,400
206 13660555

L 11 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

635 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KRIS E. JACOBSEN
635 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $184,3001 0.207 $195,400
$184,300Totals 0.207 $195,400$11,100

206 13660440

N 64 FT L 6 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.207

636 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ELIZABETH C MAGNUS REVOCABLE 
T
636 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $344,0001 0.214 $355,400
$344,000Totals 0.214 $355,400$11,400

206 13660550

L 10 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

643 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHARLES J. TURNER
ROCHELLE E. TURNER
643 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $141,7001 0.214 $153,100
$141,700Totals 0.214 $153,100$11,400

206 13660445

L 7 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

644 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

STEPHEN TILLEY
644 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $162,5001 0.092 $170,000
$162,500Totals 0.092 $170,000$7,500

206 13660450

E 61 FT L 8 B 21 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.092

650 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KRISTA'S  INC
C/O JAY SALZMAN
650 PARK AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-6329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $265,7001 0.173 $276,000
$265,700Totals 0.173 $276,000$10,300

206 13660545

W 114 FT L 9 B 19 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.173

651 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID WILLIAMS
MIRIAM WILLIAMS
651 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $290,6001 0.344 $307,100
$290,600Totals 0.344 $307,100$16,500

206 13670175

L 16 & S 41.75 FT L 15 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.351

703 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOY E. BECKMAN
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $508,3001 0.241 $520,900

$508,300Totals 0.241 $520,900$12,600
206 13670085

L 1 & S 9 FT L 2 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.243

704 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ERIC P. XANTHOPOULOS
DORINE A. HOEKSEMA
PO BOX 834
BELOIT  WI 53512-0834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $332,9001 0.183 $342,900
$332,900Totals 0.183 $342,900$10,000

206 13670090

N 56.5 FT L 2 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.184

710 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RODERICK K. BOND
SUSAN MACKIE E. BOND
710 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $301,0001 0.222 $312,800
$301,000Totals 0.222 $312,800$11,800

206 13670260

S 44.5 FT L 14 & N 24 FT L 15 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.225

715 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $178,0001 0.212 $189,400
$178,000Totals 0.212 $189,400$11,400

206 13670095

L 3 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

716 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL STAUFFACHER
ROBIN STAUFFACHER
716 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $614,3001 0.193 $626,000
$614,300Totals 0.193 $626,000$11,700

206 13670255

S 39 FT L 13 & N 21 FT L 14 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.193

721 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ADAM E. PERAKIS
COURTNEY M. PERAKIS
721 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $435,7001 0.212 $448,300
$435,700Totals 0.212 $448,300$12,600

206 13670100

L 4 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

722 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KRISTOPHER KIEFFER
722 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $170,4001 0.214 $182,900
$170,400Totals 0.214 $182,900$12,500

206 13670105

L 5 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

730 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE PARK  LLC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $206,4001 0.225 $218,300

$206,400Totals 0.225 $218,300$11,900
206 13670250

S 43 FT L 12 & N 27 FT L 13 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.225

731 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM M. CAMPBELL
BONNIE CAMPBELL
731 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $252,5001 0.283 $268,400
$252,500Totals 0.283 $268,400$15,900

206 13670245

L 11 & N 22.75 FT L 12 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.283

737 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSHUA E COHEN AND ROBIN L ZEB
2912 SPRING CREEK RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $159,7001 0.212 $172,300
$159,700Totals 0.212 $172,300$12,600

206 13670110

L 6 B 22 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

738 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $187,0001 0.154 $195,700
$187,000Totals 0.154 $195,700$8,700

206 13670115

L 3 DAZEYS SUBD

0.154

742 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $195,0001 0.212 $207,600
$195,000Totals 0.212 $207,600$12,600

206 13670240

L 10 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

743 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DENNIS D. RITCHIE
THERESA F. RITCHIE
743 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $286,3001 0.210 $299,200
$286,300Totals 0.210 $299,200$12,900

206 13670120

L 1 DAZEYS SUBD OF LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 22 ORIG PLAT

0.211

746 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $242,1001 0.121 $250,700
$242,100Totals 0.121 $250,700$8,600

206 13670235

W 80.25 FT L 9 B 18 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.123

749 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAWRENCE H. EVINGER
JULIA EVINGER
10822 WEATHERLY CT
INDIANAPOLIS  IN 46236-8857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $480,6001 0.212 $492,000

$480,600Totals 0.212 $492,000$11,400
206 13670555

L 1 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

802 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GIRDLER FAMILY TRUST
802 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $138,4001 0.103 $145,600
$138,400Totals 0.103 $145,600$7,200

206 13670635

S 50.16 FT OF W 90.25 FT L 16 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.105

803 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RONGAL WATSON
MARY ANNE WATSON
810 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $152,5001 0.101 $159,600
$152,500Totals 0.101 $159,600$7,100

206 13670740

W 90.25 FT OF S 1/2 L 15 & W 90.25 FT OF N 16 FT L 
16 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.103

807 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NIKOLE A. RAY
MATTHEW P. FERONE
807 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $191,4001 0.212 $202,800
$191,400Totals 0.212 $202,800$11,400

206 13670560

L 2 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

808 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SUNSET PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
PO BOX 465
FOOTVILLE  WI 53537-0465

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $189,6001 0.212 $201,000
$189,600Totals 0.212 $201,000$11,400

206 13670565

L 3 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

816 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FRANCIS W. GATHOF III
816 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $170,1002 0.323 $189,800
$170,100Totals 0.323 $189,800$19,700

206 13670735

L 14 & N 1/2 L 15 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.323

819 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $349,3001 0.238 $361,800
$349,300Totals 0.238 $361,800$12,500

206 13670570

L 4 & S 8 FT L 5 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.238

822 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $192,9001 0.212 $204,300

$192,900Totals 0.212 $204,300$11,400
206 13670730

L 13 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

825 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JASON WEIR
HOLLY FLECHNER
825 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $150,3001 0.186 $161,600
$150,300Totals 0.186 $161,600$11,300

206 13670575

N 58.16 FT L 5 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.186

830 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GOLDEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT  
LL
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $188,6001 0.207 $199,700
$188,600Totals 0.207 $199,700$11,100

206 13670725

L 3 MACKLEMS SUB

0.208

831 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DONNA S. OLIVER
831 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $251,1001 0.330 $268,900
$251,100Totals 0.330 $268,900$17,800

206 13670715

LOTS 1 & 2 MACKLEMS SUB

0.332

835 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFREY E. LIVINGSTON
JENNIFER B. LIVINGSTON
835 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $236,4001 0.212 $247,800
$236,400Totals 0.212 $247,800$11,400

206 13670580

L 6 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

836 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JULIETA L. SOTO
836 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $201,2001 0.212 $212,600
$201,200Totals 0.212 $212,600$11,400

206 13670585

L 7 B 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

842 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AVERY M. MCDANIEL
RACHEL MCDANIEL
842 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $190,2001 0.109 $197,500
$190,200Totals 0.109 $197,500$7,300

206 13670710

S 16 FT OF W 99.25 FT L 9 & N 32 FT OF W 99.25 FT L 
10 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.109

847 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARIAH BROWN
KEVIN D. BROWN
847 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,500 $127,5001 0.114 $135,000

$127,500Totals 0.114 $135,000$7,500
206 13670705

N 50 FT OF W 99.25 FT L 9 B 17 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.114

849 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PATRICIA A. KAMLAGER
849 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $161,5001 0.121 $170,100
$161,500Totals 0.121 $170,100$8,600

206 13680150

LOT 16 BLK 6 OF THE ORIGIANL PLAT OF THE CITY 
OF BELOIT EX THE E 60 FT W 80.25 FT L 16 B 16 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.123

903 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

THE MORRISON FAMILY TRUST ET 
AL
903 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $133,8001 0.193 $144,300
$133,800Totals 0.193 $144,300$10,500

206 13680060

N 60 FT L 2 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT OP BLK 24 LOT 2 EX 
S 6 FT

0.193

910 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GABRIEL ROSS FALDET
910 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5449

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $220,7001 0.212 $232,100
$220,700Totals 0.212 $232,100$11,400

206 13680260

L 15 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

911 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DARIAN P. SNOW
ANGELA R. SNOW
911 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $173,3001 0.220 $185,000
$173,300Totals 0.220 $185,000$11,700

206 13680255

LOT 3 CSM VOL 1 PG 112

0.221

917 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DIMITRIOS A. HOLEVAS
TERESA S. HOLEVAS
2817 E COUNTY RD S
BELOIT  WI 53511-9530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,000 $3,590,9002 0.640 $3,629,900
$3,590,900Totals 0.640 $3,629,900$39,000

206 13680071

UNITS 101-118 AND 201-218 AND 301-318 OF PARK 
AVENUE CONDOMINIUMS

0.640

920 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PREMIER BELOIT 54  LLC
3120 GATEWAY RD
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5112

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $74,7001 0.207 $84,600
$74,700Totals 0.207 $84,600$9,900

206 13680245

L 1 & 2 CSM V 1 P 112

0.208

925 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN TERRY
MARY TERRY
925 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $158,6001 0.161 $167,600

$158,600Totals 0.161 $167,600$9,000
206 13680240

S 50 FT L 12 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

929 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESSE S. BOURASSA
929 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $150,0001 0.161 $160,000
$150,000Totals 0.161 $160,000$10,000

206 13680235

S 34 FT L 11 & N 16 FT L 12 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

935 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEN PAULSON
749 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $128,1001 0.161 $137,100
$128,100Totals 0.161 $137,100$9,000

206 13680080

S 50 FT L 6 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

936 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RALPH L. VERNON
MARIA M. VERNON
739 N HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $101,1001 0.161 $111,100
$101,100Totals 0.161 $111,100$10,000

206 13680085

N 16 FT L 6 & S 34 FT L 7 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

940 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BROOK VALENTINE
ROBERT VALENTINE
940 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5449

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $152,8001 0.206 $163,900
$152,800Totals 0.206 $163,900$11,100

206 13680230

S 32 FT L 10 & N 32 FT L 11 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.206

941 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEVIN PAUL VOET
BRANDY LYNNE VOET
941 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $152,1001 0.161 $161,100
$152,100Totals 0.161 $161,100$9,000

206 13680225

S 16 FT L 9 & N 34 FT L 10 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.161

945 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $140,7001 0.099 $147,600
$140,700Totals 0.099 $147,600$6,900

206 13680090

S 16 FT OF E 90 FT L 8 AND N 32 FT OF E 90 FT L 7 B 
24 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.099

946 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GUILLERMO LOPEZ
ANA ESPINO
946 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $247,1001 0.161 $256,100

$247,100Totals 0.161 $256,100$9,000
206 13680220

N 50 FT L 9 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.161

949 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NATHAN R. WASSER
EMILY N. HELD
949 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $125,5001 0.217 $137,400
$125,500Totals 0.217 $137,400$11,900

206 13680095

W 50.25 FT OF N 32 FT L 7 & L 8 EXC S 16FT OF E 90 
FT OF L 8

0.217

950 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,100 $63,7002 0.430 $109,800
$63,700Totals 0.430 $109,800$46,100

206 13680945

LOTS 32 & 33 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.430

1003 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARK ENDRESS
1003 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $02 0.636 $11,400
$0Totals 0.636 $11,400$11,400

206 13680846

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 B 2 PEET & SALMONS ADD

0.640

1006 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $81,1001 0.107 $86,600
$81,100Totals 0.107 $86,600$5,500

206 13681145

S 33 FT L 31 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.107

1015 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $103,4001 0.107 $108,900
$103,400Totals 0.107 $108,900$5,500

206 13681140

N 33 FT L 31 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.107

1019 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ARTURO CARDENAS
1019 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $149,6001 0.212 $159,700
$149,600Totals 0.212 $159,700$10,100

206 13680860

L 5 B 2 WHEELERS ADD

0.213

1020 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESSE CONNORS
1020 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,400 $122,8001 0.220 $133,200

$122,800Totals 0.220 $133,200$10,400
206 13681135

L 30 & S 2 FT L 29 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.220

1023 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GUADALUPE SCHULTZ
1023 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $91,5001 0.212 $101,600
$91,500Totals 0.212 $101,600$10,100

206 13680865

L 5 B 2 PEET AND SALMONS ADD

0.213

1028 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TUANGPORN FITZGERALD
1028 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $58,0001 0.207 $67,900
$58,000Totals 0.207 $67,900$9,900

206 13681130

N 64 FT L 29 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.207

1031 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE GUADALUPE HERNANDEZ
1031 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $75,3001 0.151 $82,800
$75,300Totals 0.151 $82,800$7,500

206 13680870

S 47 FT L 6 B 2 PEET AND SALMONS ADD

0.151

1034 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JUAN C. MEDINA-VEGA
1034 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $59,5001 0.214 $69,600
$59,500Totals 0.214 $69,600$10,100

206 13681125

L 28 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1037 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $82,0001 0.151 $89,500
$82,000Totals 0.151 $89,500$7,500

206 13680875

N 19 FT L 6 & S 28 FT L 7 B 2 PEET AND SALMONS 
ADD

0.151

1038 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GENOVEVA RODRIGUEZ
1038 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $58,8001 0.142 $65,900
$58,800Totals 0.142 $65,900$7,100

206 13681120

S 44 FT L 27 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.143

1043 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,200 $76,3001 0.122 $82,500

$76,300Totals 0.122 $82,500$6,200
206 13680880

N 38 FT L 7 B 2 PEET AND SALMONS ADD

0.122

1044 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ERLING S. GRANBERG
1044 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $143,1001 0.142 $150,200
$143,100Totals 0.142 $150,200$7,100

206 13681115

L 2 CSM VOL 20 PGS 188-189

0.143

1047 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LORINDA G. HARVEL
1047 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $01 0.142 $7,100
$0Totals 0.142 $7,100$7,100

206 13681113

L 1 CSM VOL 20 PGS 188-189

0.143

1101 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $65,4001 0.142 $72,500
$65,400Totals 0.142 $72,500$7,100

206 13681110

S 44 FT L 25 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.143

1105 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 553
BELOIT  WI 53512-0553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $72,5001 0.142 $79,600
$72,500Totals 0.142 $79,600$7,100

206 13681105

S 22 FT L 24 & N 22 FT L 25 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.143

1109 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FELICIANO ZAGAL
MARIA ZAGAL
1109 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $53,0001 0.142 $60,100
$53,000Totals 0.142 $60,100$7,100

206 13681100

N 44 FT L 24 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.143

1113 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRITNEY A. MUENCHOW
1113 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $81,3001 0.162 $89,300
$81,300Totals 0.162 $89,300$8,000

206 13681095

S 50 FT L 23 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1119 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARINA A. CASTRO
1119 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1300 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $83,1001 0.162 $91,100

$83,100Totals 0.162 $91,100$8,000
206 13681090

S 34 FT L 22 & N 16 FT L 23 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1123 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MONICA J. RODRIGUEZ
JORGE A. VICTORINO
1123 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $76,4001 0.162 $84,400
$76,400Totals 0.162 $84,400$8,000

206 13681085

N 32 FT L 22 & S 18 FT L 21 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1127 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RAFAEL O. OLGUIN GALLEGOS
1127 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $58,6001 0.162 $66,600
$58,600Totals 0.162 $66,600$8,000

206 13681080

N 48 FT L 21 & S 2 FT L 20 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1133 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $110,3001 0.162 $118,300
$110,300Totals 0.162 $118,300$8,000

206 13681075

N 50 FT OF S 52 FT L 20 B 9 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1139 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROSARIO ESCALERA PADILLA
1917 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4947

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $02 0.567 $61,700
$0Totals 0.567 $61,700$61,700

206 12560130

LOT 2 CSM VOL 34 PGS 29, 30, 31, 32

0.567

1215 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$154,800 $1,397,0002 1.843 $1,551,800
$1,397,000Totals 1.843 $1,551,800$154,800

206 12560120

LOT 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 29, 30, 31, 32

1.843

1223 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.333 $0
$0Totals 0.333 $0$0

206 12560095

L 13 & 14 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD, AND THAT 
PART OF L 15 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEG AT 
THE NW COR OF L 15, THENCE S 89 DEG 17' 56" E 

0.364

1255 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RRCR PROPERTIES  LLC
1255 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $147,6002 0.213 $170,800

$147,600Totals 0.213 $170,800$23,200
206 12560090

L 12 B 1 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.213

1263 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMONA RODRIGUEZ
2530 EDGEWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,000 $73,0002 0.422 $119,000
$73,000Totals 0.422 $119,000$46,000

206 12560672

LOTS 1, 23 & 24 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.422

1313 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THIRTEEN 13 PARK  LLC
430 E GRAND AVE UNIT 408
BELOIT  WI 53511-6204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $46,8001 0.062 $51,800
$46,800Totals 0.062 $51,800$5,000

206 12560805

N 50 FT L 1 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.062

1337 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD M. SANTANA
1920 POWDER RIVER PATH
ELGIN  IL 60123-2658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$900 $02 0.084 $900
$0Totals 0.084 $900$900

206 12560800

S 34.5 FT L 23 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.085

1341 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD M. SANTANA
1920 POWDER RIVER PATH
ELGIN  IL 60123-2658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $39,8001 0.088 $46,000
$39,800Totals 0.088 $46,000$6,200

206 12560810

S 57 FT L 1 & W 13.7 FT OF S 57 FT L 2 B 3 ADAMS 
ADD

0.088

1403 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $121,1001 0.088 $127,300
$121,100Totals 0.088 $127,300$6,200

206 12560930

N 57 FT L 1 & W 13.7 FT OF N 57 FT L 2 B 3 ADAMS 
ADD

0.088

1409 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,900 $02 0.421 $45,900
$0Totals 0.421 $45,900$45,900

206 12560925

LOTS 22, 23, & 24 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.421

1413 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DES  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $03 0.358 $0

$0Totals 0.358 $0$0
206 12570005

L 4 PERRIGOS SEC SUBD A RESUB OF B  6 
RIVERSIDE ADD AND PART OF LOTS 1 - 6 B 6 
RIVERSIDE ADD LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE  

0.354

1445 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FAIRBANKS MORSE  LLC
701 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5447

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $77,4002 0.253 $104,900
$77,400Totals 0.253 $104,900$27,500

206 12570080

L 14 & 15 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.253

1501 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OLIVIA MARTINEZ
1501 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $02 0.220 $17,900
$0Totals 0.220 $17,900$17,900

206 12570211

LOTS 17 & 18 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1531 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DE JONES HOMES  LLC
120 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $01 0.110 $6,200
$0Totals 0.110 $6,200$6,200

206 12570365

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1541 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $02 0.110 $12,000
$0Totals 0.110 $12,000$12,000

206 12570360

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1549 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 23.256 $0
$0Totals 23.256 $0$0

206 12570010

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 254 TO 259

23.256

1600 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $02 0.230 $25,000
$0Totals 0.230 $25,000$25,000

206 12570370

LOTS 17 & 18 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.230

1601 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOYD MAJEED
PATRICIA A. MAJEED
2034 S MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $97,8002 0.110 $109,800

$97,800Totals 0.110 $109,800$12,000
206 12570503

S 30 FT OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1613 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOYD MAJEED
PATRICIA A. MAJEED
2034 S MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $74,4002 0.059 $80,800
$74,400Totals 0.059 $80,800$6,400

206 12570501

N 16 FT OF S 46 FT OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 B 3 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.059

1615 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOYD MAJEED
PATRICIA A. MAJEED
2034 S MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $72,4002 0.059 $78,800
$72,400Totals 0.059 $78,800$6,400

206 12570498

N 16 FT OF S 62 FT OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 B 3 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.059

1617 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOYD MAJEED
PATRICIA A. MAJEED
2034 S MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $54,1002 0.059 $60,500
$54,100Totals 0.059 $60,500$6,400

206 12570496

S 16 FT OF N 62 FT OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 B 3 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.059

1619 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NORA NAVARRO REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1119 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $70,7002 0.169 $89,100
$70,700Totals 0.169 $89,100$18,400

206 12570493

N 46 FT LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.169

1623 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARGARITA MORA
6903 PARK EDGE DR
MADISON  WI 53719-2264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $36,7002 0.228 $61,500
$36,700Totals 0.228 $61,500$24,800

206 12570506

LOTS 17 & 18 BLOCK 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

1637 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

1637 PARK  LLC
425 HUEHL RD BLDG 3
NORTHBROOK  IL 60062-2323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,200 $174,8002 0.342 $212,000
$174,800Totals 0.342 $212,000$37,200

206 12570640

LOTS 1 ,2 & 3 BLOCK 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.342

1649 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BADGER STATE LAUNDRY  LLC
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$49,500 $29,1002 0.455 $78,600

$29,100Totals 0.455 $78,600$49,500
206 12570656

LOTS 17, 18, 19, & S 41.34 FT OF LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 1 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.455

1665 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE R. CARRASCO
1641 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $02 0.284 $20,100
$0Totals 0.284 $20,100$20,100

206 12570775

N 82.66 FT LOTS 1, 2 & 3, ALSO W 1/2 L 4 B 1 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.285

1681 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE R. CARRASCO
1641 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$130,200 $510,8002 1.391 $641,000
$510,800Totals 1.391 $641,000$130,200

206 12580393

LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, N 1/2 23,  24, 25, 26, 27, 28 
& S 20 FT L 29 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD.

1.391

1702 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FIRST COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION 
O
1702 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $131,3002 0.200 $153,100
$131,300Totals 0.200 $153,100$21,800

206 12580510

L 10 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1703 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIO MENDOZA
JOSE LUIS M. GUILLERMO
2213 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4858

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $105,0001 0.200 $116,900
$105,000Totals 0.200 $116,900$11,900

206 12580655

L 9 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1709 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMANTHA M. NASH
1709 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $112,1001 0.200 $124,000
$112,100Totals 0.200 $124,000$11,900

206 12580650

L 8 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 
ADJACENT

0.200

1715 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS VALDEZ
1717 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $119,9001 0.133 $128,600
$119,900Totals 0.133 $128,600$8,700

206 12580645

S 40 FT L 7 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.133

1719 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DIANE SISSON
1719 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $88,0001 0.133 $96,700

$88,000Totals 0.133 $96,700$8,700
206 12580640

N 20 FT L 7 & S 20 FT L 6 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & W 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT

0.133

1723 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHEILA M. CHANDLER
2691 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $58,5001 0.133 $67,200
$58,500Totals 0.133 $67,200$8,700

206 12580635

N 40 FT L 6 B 2 SUMMIT ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.133

1727 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $75,4001 0.166 $84,200
$75,400Totals 0.166 $84,200$8,800

206 12580630

L 18 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1733 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DLF   LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $104,7001 0.124 $113,700
$104,700Totals 0.124 $113,700$9,000

206 12580400

L 5 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.124

1736 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE JAMES ROBERTS REV TRUST 
DT
1736 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $50,2001 0.166 $60,600
$50,200Totals 0.166 $60,600$10,400

206 12580625

L 17 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1737 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DLF   LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $87,9001 0.123 $96,800
$87,900Totals 0.123 $96,800$8,900

206 12580405

L 4 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.123

1742 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS O. MONTOYA
1742 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $75,1001 0.166 $85,500
$75,100Totals 0.166 $85,500$10,400

206 12580620

L 16 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1743 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DLF   LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $103,0001 0.123 $111,900

$103,000Totals 0.123 $111,900$8,900
206 12580410

L 3 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.123

1746 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FERNANDO CASTREJON
ABIGAIL CUELLAR
1746 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $89,4001 0.166 $99,800
$89,400Totals 0.166 $99,800$10,400

206 12580615

L 15 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1747 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SALVADOR PATINO
1747 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $02 0.184 $12,000
$0Totals 0.184 $12,000$12,000

206 12580610

L 14 B 4 SUMMIT SEC ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.166

1753 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL CHAMBERS
2901 W AVALON RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8992

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $91,1001 0.122 $100,000
$91,100Totals 0.122 $100,000$8,900

206 12580415

L 2 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.122

1754 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KATHIA CONTRERAS
1754 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,800 $02 0.122 $4,800
$0Totals 0.122 $4,800$4,800

206 12580420

L 1 B 6 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.122

1760 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,700 $450,6002 0.833 $541,300
$450,600Totals 0.833 $541,300$90,700

206 12580590

LOTS 8, 10, 11, 12 AND 13 BLK 4 SUMMIT SECOND 
ADDITION ALSO W 1/2 ALLEY ADJ ON E OF LOT  10 
AND ALL ALLEY ADJ ON EAST OF LOTS 11, 12, & 13

0.833

1771 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA 1771  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $135,8001 0.281 $150,400
$135,800Totals 0.281 $150,400$14,600

206 12581520

LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 HARPERS ADD EX S 3 FT OF L 1

0.280

1806 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

J'JUAN M. WINFIELD
APRIL WINFIELD
1806 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $90,4001 0.145 $100,100

$90,400Totals 0.145 $100,100$9,700
206 12581525

L 3 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1812 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $137,9001 0.289 $152,700
$137,900Totals 0.289 $152,700$14,800

206 12581535

LOTS 4 & 5 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.289

1826 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KARLA REDUS
1826 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $87,9001 0.139 $97,300
$87,900Totals 0.139 $97,300$9,400

206 12581540

L 6 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1828 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $139,9001 0.138 $149,200
$139,900Totals 0.138 $149,200$9,300

206 12581545

L 7 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1836 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS AVILA
EVA AVILA
1836 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$86,400 $02 0.793 $86,400
$0Totals 0.793 $86,400$86,400

206 12581815

LOTS 26, 27, 28, 29, & 30 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.793

1837 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DBA CHARTER COMMUNIC MARCUS 
CA
PO BOX 7467
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
CHARLOTTE  NC 28241-7467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $111,0001 0.139 $120,400
$111,000Totals 0.139 $120,400$9,400

206 12581550

L 8 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1838 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $113,4001 0.139 $122,800
$113,400Totals 0.139 $122,800$9,400

206 12581555

L 9 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1842 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DIANA RHEA
1842 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $102,8001 0.139 $112,200

$102,800Totals 0.139 $112,200$9,400
206 12581560

L 10 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1846 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $10,9001 0.159 $20,900
$10,900Totals 0.159 $20,900$10,000

206 12581805

L 25 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1849 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TONY J. HOEKMAN
1849 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3537

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $135,2001 0.278 $149,700
$135,200Totals 0.278 $149,700$14,500

206 12581565

L 11& 12 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.276

1850 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES M. SIMPLOT
1850 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $86,2001 0.317 $101,700
$86,200Totals 0.317 $101,700$15,500

206 12581800

LOTS 23 & 24 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.317

1851 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NORA NAVARRO
1119 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $88,3001 0.139 $97,700
$88,300Totals 0.139 $97,700$9,400

206 12581575

L 13 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1860 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA EUGENIA ROSALE NERI
1860 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $98,1001 0.159 $108,100
$98,100Totals 0.159 $108,100$10,000

206 12581790

L 22 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1861 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ
1520 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $97,4001 0.138 $106,700
$97,400Totals 0.138 $106,700$9,300

206 12581580

L 14 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1864 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICK W CATHERINE A 
HENDERSO
7741 E ROCKTON RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9793

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $150,8001 0.159 $160,800

$150,800Totals 0.159 $160,800$10,000
206 12581785

L 21 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1865 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUSTEEN SMITH
1822 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $236,4001 0.278 $250,900
$236,400Totals 0.278 $250,900$14,500

206 12581585

L 15 & 16 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.276

1870 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT SANDERS
501 E BLUFF
MADISON  WI 53704-2309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $91,8001 0.159 $101,800
$91,800Totals 0.159 $101,800$10,000

206 12581780

L 20 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1871 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SYDNEY BOHLAND
1871 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3537

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $109,3001 0.159 $119,300
$109,300Totals 0.159 $119,300$10,000

206 12581775

L 19 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1875 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIM A HINZPETER LIVING TRUST
STACEY HINZPETER HINZPETER LIV
PO BOX 421
BELOIT  WI 53512-0421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.159 $0
$0Totals 0.159 $0$0

206 12581770

L 18 B 3 HARPERS ADD

0.159

1879 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MUSLIM CENTER OF BELOIT
1879 PARK AVE
ATTN R EL AMIN/L MAJEED LC
BELOIT  WI 53511-3537

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $36,6001 0.139 $46,000
$36,600Totals 0.139 $46,000$9,400

206 12581595

L 17 B 4 HARPERS ADD

0.138

1880 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL D. MORRIS
2923 KING ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 2.213 $0
$0Totals 2.213 $0$0

206 11361020

L 1 & 14, AND THE W. 64.43 FT OF L 15 B 1 BELOIT 
INDUSTRIAL PARK & HELEN DRIVE VACATED

2.211

2549 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

RYECO  INC
2549 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2171

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1310 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,800 $119,2002 0.653 $145,000

$119,200Totals 0.653 $145,000$25,800
206 11361190

LOT 2 CSM V 17 PGS 269 & 270.

0.653

2557 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

TOWER PROPERTIES USA  LLC
3331 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,700 $384,8002 1.333 $437,500
$384,800Totals 1.333 $437,500$52,700

206 11361180

LOT 1 CSM V 17 PAGS 269 & 270.

1.333

2561 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

TOWER PROPERTIES USA  LLC
3331 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,300 $393,9002 0.993 $433,200
$393,900Totals 0.993 $433,200$39,300

206 11361170

L 3 B 1 BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK

0.993

2571 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

RUCKERT HOLDINGS  LLC
3801 AMBER LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,300 $111,4002 0.993 $150,700
$111,400Totals 0.993 $150,700$39,300

206 11361160

L 4 B 1 BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK

0.993

2581 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

MAURIZZI   LLC
PO BOX 922
BELOIT  WI 53512-0922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,300 $252,9002 0.993 $292,200
$252,900Totals 0.993 $292,200$39,300

206 11361150

L 5 B 1 BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK

0.993

2601 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

CS PROPERTIES OF BELOIT  LLC
2601 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2131

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 2.264 $0
$0Totals 2.264 $0$0

206 11361130

LOTS 6 & 7 B 1 BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK

2.254

2785 Park Ave

Acres:Section: 13

RTJ INVESTMENTS   LLC
834 PIONEER RD
GRAFTON  WI 53024-9719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $80,5001 0.091 $87,400
$80,500Totals 0.091 $87,400$6,900

206 13520195

N 40 FT OF S 90 FT L 12 B 10 WALKERS ADD

0.091

707 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AMY F. VOWELL
707 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,400 $131,3001 0.070 $137,700

$131,300Totals 0.070 $137,700$6,400
206 13520025

N 46 FT OF E 1/2 L 2 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.070

708 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

IGNACIO DOMINGUEZ
ELIZABETH DOMINGUEZ
708 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $70,6001 0.091 $77,500
$70,600Totals 0.091 $77,500$6,900

206 13520190

S 31 FT L 11 & N 9 FT M/L L 12 B 10 WALKERS ADD

0.091

711 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOAN E DAVISSON  TRUSTEE OF TH
1038 S PADDOCK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $01 0.148 $9,500
$0Totals 0.148 $9,500$9,500

206 13520030

S 3/4 L 3 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.150

716 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ILDEFONSO T. XIQUE
BLANCA MONTES TELLO
720 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $140,3001 0.155 $151,200
$140,300Totals 0.155 $151,200$10,900

206 13520186

N 68 FT L 11 B 10 WALKERS ADD

0.155

717 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LINDA R. REIGLE
717 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $155,0001 0.255 $169,900
$155,000Totals 0.255 $169,900$14,900

206 13520035

L 4, S 2 FT L 5, & N 1/3 L 3 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.256

720 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ILDEFONSO T. XIQUE
720 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $130,1001 0.168 $141,800
$130,100Totals 0.168 $141,800$11,700

206 13520180

S 74.25 FT L 10 B 10 WALKERS ADD

0.169

723 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $114,7001 0.171 $126,100
$114,700Totals 0.171 $126,100$11,400

206 13520175

PT LOTS 3, 4, 9 & 10 B 10 WALKERS ADD COM 24.75 
FT S OF NW COR L 10, TH N 66 FT, TH ELY 128.28 
FT, TH SWLY 71.49 FT, TH WLY 99 FT TO POB

0.171

727 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARY L. ADAMS
727 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $110,6001 0.194 $122,600

$110,600Totals 0.194 $122,600$12,000
206 13520040

N 64 FT L 5 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.194

730 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LINDA E. SUMMERS
730 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $129,2001 0.224 $142,700
$129,200Totals 0.224 $142,700$13,500

206 13520170

PT LOTS 4, 5, 8 & 9, B 10 WALKERS ADD COM 16.5 FT 
NLY OF NW COR L 9, TH ELY 132 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, 
TH SWLY 9 FT, TH W 128.28 FT TO A PT IN E LN OF 

0.224

739 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

REBECCA FERNANDES
739 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,600 $86,6002 0.250 $130,200
$86,600Totals 0.250 $130,200$43,600

206 13520165

PART LOTS 5 & 8 B 10 WALKERS ADD, COM 16.5 FT 
NLY OF SW COR L 8, TH ELY 132 FT TH NLY 82.45 
FT, TH WLY 132 FT, TH SLY 82.45 FT TO POB

0.250

747 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CMF PROPERTIES WISCONSIN  LLC
1369 N PORT WASHINGTON RD #104
GRAFTON  WI 53024-9333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $101,5001 0.115 $109,100
$101,500Totals 0.115 $109,100$7,600

206 13520160

PART LOTS 5, 6, 7, & 8 B 10 WALKERS ADD COM 66 
FT SLY OF NW COR L 7, TH ELY 132 FT, TH SLY 38 
FT, TH WLY 132 FT, TH NLY 38 FT TO POB

0.115

751 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PAMELA W. HARRIS
751 PARKER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $15,7001 0.130 $25,600
$15,700Totals 0.130 $25,600$9,900

206 13520158

LOT 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 76

0.130

755 Parker Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $76,6001 0.097 $83,800
$76,600Totals 0.097 $83,800$7,200

206 13520420

PART OF B 12 MERRILLS ADD COM 148.5 FT ELY & 
117 FT NLY OF SW COR L 1 B 12, TH NLY 40.7 FT, TH 
ELY 102.5 FT, TH SLY 40.7 FT, TH WLY 102.5 FT TO 

0.097

812 Parker Ct

Acres:Section: 35

JASIBE O. SANTIAGO-RUIZ
523 EAST ST
CLINTON  WI 53525-9000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $01 0.097 $7,200
$0Totals 0.097 $7,200$7,200

206 13520425

PART OF B 12 MERRILLS ADD COM 148.5 ELY & 
157.4 FT NLY OF SW COR L 1 B 12, TH NLY 40.7 FT, 
TH ELY 102.5 FT TH SLY 40.7 FT, TH WLY 102.5 FT 

0.097

816 Parker Ct

Acres:Section: 35

JASIBE O. SANTIAGO
523 EAST ST
CLINTON  WI 53525-9000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $155,9001 0.196 $169,600

$155,900Totals 0.196 $169,600$13,700
206 13520430

L 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 184, 185 & 186

0.194

820 Parker Ct

Acres:Section: 35

BRITTANY Y. MAYFIELD
820 PARKER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $156,2001 0.230 $171,500
$156,200Totals 0.230 $171,500$15,300

206 13520445

LOT 2 CSM VOL 34 PGS 184, 185 & 186

0.230

823 Parker Ct

Acres:Section: 35

OSCAR R. DELGADO
GUADALUPE NUNEZ
823 PARKER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-5257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $235,6001 0.436 $263,900
$235,600Totals 0.436 $263,900$28,300

206 21971075

LOT 23 PARKMEADOW.

0.436

2222 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS J. COMBS
2222 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $217,6001 0.480 $238,400
$217,600Totals 0.480 $238,400$20,800

206 21971005

LOT 1 PARKMEADOW.

0.480

2223 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES M. HANSEN
2223 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2387

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $215,9001 0.292 $240,500
$215,900Totals 0.292 $240,500$24,600

206 21971070

LOT 22 PARKMEADOW.

0.293

2224 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ERIC ERICSON
WILMA ERICSON
2224 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $246,0001 0.267 $269,000
$246,000Totals 0.267 $269,000$23,000

206 21971010

LOT 2 PARKMEADOW.

0.268

2225 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GABRIEL J. PETERS
2225 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2387

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $222,3001 0.238 $244,000
$222,300Totals 0.238 $244,000$21,700

206 21971065

LOT 21 PARKMEADOW.

0.238

2226 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DIEGO RODRIGUEZ HUERTA
2226 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $196,7001 0.258 $219,300

$196,700Totals 0.258 $219,300$22,600
206 21971015

LOT 3 PARKMEADOW.

0.259

2227 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRUCE M. WEEKS
2227 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2387

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $207,1001 0.241 $228,900
$207,100Totals 0.241 $228,900$21,800

206 21971060

LOT 20 PARKMEADOW.

0.242

2228 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DEANN R. ENGEBRETSON
2228 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $210,2001 0.250 $232,400
$210,200Totals 0.250 $232,400$22,200

206 21971020

LOT 4 PARKMEADOW.

0.250

2229 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL A. COMBS
2229 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2387

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $196,7001 0.251 $219,000
$196,700Totals 0.251 $219,000$22,300

206 21971055

LOT 19 PARKMEADOW

0.251

2230 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CHESTER B. KING
LORI M. KING
2230 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $228,6001 0.241 $250,400
$228,600Totals 0.241 $250,400$21,800

206 21971025

LOT 5 PARKMEADOW

0.242

2231 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PETER C & NANCY L HALVERSON LI
11931 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $236,2001 0.260 $258,900
$236,200Totals 0.260 $258,900$22,700

206 21971050

LOT 18 PARKMEADOW.

0.260

2232 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DELFINA HERNANDEZ
2232 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $187,6001 0.232 $206,900
$187,600Totals 0.232 $206,900$19,300

206 21971030

LOT 6 PARKMEADOW

0.233

2233 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

FRANCISCO TELLO
EVA TELLO
2233 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2387

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,800 $199,1001 0.300 $221,900

$199,100Totals 0.300 $221,900$22,800
206 21971045

LOT 17 PARKMEADOW.

0.300

2234 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES L. PABST
2234 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $226,3001 0.433 $254,400
$226,300Totals 0.433 $254,400$28,100

206 21971300

L 25 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.434

2302 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LINDA D. CUNNINGHAM
2302 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $230,2001 0.298 $254,900
$230,200Totals 0.298 $254,900$24,700

206 21971305

L 26 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.297

2304 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TODD DALEY
2304 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $224,1001 0.240 $245,800
$224,100Totals 0.240 $245,800$21,700

206 21981310

L 27 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.240

2306 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAY MORIVA
DENISE MORIVA
2306 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $209,9001 0.225 $230,500
$209,900Totals 0.225 $230,500$20,600

206 21981315

L 28 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.225

2308 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JUVENTINO DE LATORRE
MARIA R. DE LA TORRE
2308 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.295 $0
$0Totals 1.295 $0$0

206 21921750

OUTLOT 11 PARKMEADOW 4TH ADDITION, 
RECORDED 10/7/99 IN DOCUMENT 1437292.

0.901

2309 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $201,4001 0.225 $222,000
$201,400Totals 0.225 $222,000$20,600

206 21981320

L 29 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.225

2310 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARIA ALCALA
JUAN CARLOS ALCALA-PEREZ
2310 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $211,4001 0.225 $232,000

$211,400Totals 0.225 $232,000$20,600
206 21981325

L 30 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.225

2312 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TANNER HOLLIS
SAMANTHA HOLLIS
2312 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $201,7001 0.225 $222,300
$201,700Totals 0.225 $222,300$20,600

206 21981330

L 31 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD, SUBJ TO UTILITY 
EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT  # 1319894 
DATED 1-31-97

0.225

2314 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHNNY W. MATHEWS
2314 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $211,8001 0.225 $232,400
$211,800Totals 0.225 $232,400$20,600

206 21981335

L 32 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD, SUBJ TO UTILITY 
EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT  # 1319894 
DATED 1-31-97

0.225

2316 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

HEIDI L. MURPHY
2316 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $228,7001 0.225 $249,300
$228,700Totals 0.225 $249,300$20,600

206 21981340

L 33 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.225

2318 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD A. HOTCHKISS
GAYLE S. HOTCHKISS
2318 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $196,9001 0.225 $217,500
$196,900Totals 0.225 $217,500$20,600

206 21981345

L 34 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.225

2320 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DONNA M. COX
2320 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $220,8001 0.225 $241,400
$220,800Totals 0.225 $241,400$20,600

206 21981350

L 35 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.225

2322 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOSEPH L. MARTIN
2322 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $184,2001 0.240 $205,900
$184,200Totals 0.240 $205,900$21,700

206 21981355

L 36 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.240

2324 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

YAFFA LINDA GROSSMAN
2324 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,100 $256,4001 0.294 $281,500

$256,400Totals 0.294 $281,500$25,100
206 21981510

LOT 66 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.295

2326 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JORDAN BROVICK
2326 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $226,9001 0.320 $253,100
$226,900Totals 0.320 $253,100$26,200

206 21981515

LOT 67 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.320

2328 Parkmeadow Dr

Acres:Section: 19

NEIL R. HENDRICKSON
MELISSA A. HENDRICKSON
2328 PARKMEADOW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2391

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $167,5001 0.269 $180,400
$167,500Totals 0.269 $180,400$12,900

206 13610065

L 11 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.270

1008 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SPKC INVESTMENTS  LLC
3186 S JACKDAWS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $20,7002 0.551 $46,600
$20,700Totals 0.551 $46,600$25,900

206 13610540

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.551

1101 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PROV 356  LLC
9812 FALLS RD NUM 114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $80,5001 0.098 $88,600
$80,500Totals 0.098 $88,600$8,100

206 13610425

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PAGE 77

0.098

1102 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANTONIO MUNOZ
1119 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $123,1001 0.183 $134,100
$123,100Totals 0.183 $134,100$11,000

206 13610430

L 19 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1108 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ADAM KOWALCZYK
W263 S7535 MOUNT EVEREST RD
WAUKESHA  WI 53189-9633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $85,1001 0.183 $96,100
$85,100Totals 0.183 $96,100$11,000

206 13610435

L 18 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1116 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NICOLE N YOSS REV LIVING TRUST
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $89,0001 0.183 $100,000

$89,000Totals 0.183 $100,000$11,000
206 13610440

L 17 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1122 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALEXIS C. MARTYLEWSKI
1122 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $170,5001 0.183 $181,500
$170,500Totals 0.183 $181,500$11,000

206 13610445

L 16 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1128 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SDS INVESTMENTS  LLC
W170 S7281 MEADOW DR
MUSKEGO  WI 53150-9406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $127,6001 0.183 $138,600
$127,600Totals 0.183 $138,600$11,000

206 13610650

L 4 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1129 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID ORTIZ
PATRICIA ORTIZ
1129 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $130,4001 0.183 $141,400
$130,400Totals 0.183 $141,400$11,000

206 13610645

L 5 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1135 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CAITLYNN MARIE LEMKE
PARKER SCOTT KOEPP
1135 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $164,2001 0.183 $175,200
$164,200Totals 0.183 $175,200$11,000

206 13610450

L 15 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1136 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MEGAN MILLER
1136 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $103,9001 0.183 $114,900
$103,900Totals 0.183 $114,900$11,000

206 13610640

L 6 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1141 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $179,5001 0.183 $190,500
$179,500Totals 0.183 $190,500$11,000

206 13610455

L 14 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1142 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAMISON M. DIEHL
ANGELICA M. DIEHL
1142 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $239,2001 0.183 $250,200

$239,200Totals 0.183 $250,200$11,000
206 13610635

L 7 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1147 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FERNANDA KAMPPI
1147 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $157,5001 0.183 $168,500
$157,500Totals 0.183 $168,500$11,000

206 13610460

L 13 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1150 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TORRANCE GOODEN-WOSE
1150 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $80,0001 0.183 $91,000
$80,000Totals 0.183 $91,000$11,000

206 13610630

L 8 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1153 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROBERT A. NORMAN II
1153 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $135,1001 0.183 $146,100
$135,100Totals 0.183 $146,100$11,000

206 13610465

L 12 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1154 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $57,0001 0.183 $68,000
$57,000Totals 0.183 $68,000$11,000

206 13610625

L 9 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.184

1161 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROGER D. HAYNES
SUSAN L. HAYNES
1161 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $92,4001 0.253 $107,400
$92,400Totals 0.253 $107,400$15,000

206 13610470

L 11 B 2 STRONGS THIRD ADD; EX W 21 FT 
THEREOF.

0.253

1164 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SALVADOR RAMIREZ BUSTAMANTE
1164 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $132,9001 0.142 $142,300
$132,900Totals 0.142 $142,300$9,400

206 12530355

L 30 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1206 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCES G. KLAVERKAMP
1206 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $157,7001 0.142 $167,100

$157,700Totals 0.142 $167,100$9,400
206 12530360

L 29 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1210 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL BERKLEY
1210 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $116,1001 0.142 $125,500
$116,100Totals 0.142 $125,500$9,400

206 12530365

L 28 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1214 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $130,5001 0.142 $139,900
$130,500Totals 0.142 $139,900$9,400

206 12530370

L 27 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1220 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETER MOWRIS
1220 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $101,3001 0.151 $111,700
$101,300Totals 0.151 $111,700$10,400

206 12530575

L 4 & N 4 FT L 3 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD

0.151

1223 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUDITH A. FELDER
1223 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $120,6001 0.142 $130,000
$120,600Totals 0.142 $130,000$9,400

206 12530375

L 26 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1224 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KRISTOPHER J. BITTNER
KENDRA A. BITTNER
1224 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $134,5001 0.142 $143,900
$134,500Totals 0.142 $143,900$9,400

206 12530380

L 25 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1230 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CAROL M. ALLEN
1230 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $121,2001 0.119 $129,900
$121,200Totals 0.119 $129,900$8,700

206 12530570

PART LOTS 5 & 7 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD, COM SW 
CORNER L 5, TH NELY 86.96 FT, TH SELY 81.93 FT, 
TH SLY 29.60 FT, TH WLY 116.32 FT TO THE POB

0.120

1231 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ZACHARY R. HILL
1231 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $149,8001 0.142 $159,200

$149,800Totals 0.142 $159,200$9,400
206 12530385

L 24 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.141

1234 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID A. HILLS
1234 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $99,9001 0.117 $108,600
$99,900Totals 0.117 $108,600$8,700

206 12530565

PART LOTS 5 & 7 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD, COM NW 
CORNER L 7, TH ELY 77 FT, TH SLY 50 FT, TH WLY 
30.8 FT, TH SLY 30.4 FT, TH NWLY 81.93 FT, TH 

0.117

1237 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GQ ENTERPRISES  LLC
1610 MORGAN TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-3952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $122,2001 0.137 $131,200
$122,200Totals 0.137 $131,200$9,000

206 12530390

S 48 FT L 23 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.136

1240 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREEM STEWART
1240 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $160,0001 0.165 $170,700
$160,000Totals 0.165 $170,700$10,700

206 12530550

L 8 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD AND PART L  9 BEG NW 
COR L 8, TH NLY ON W LE L 9 20 FT, TH ELY TO NE 
COR L 8, TH WLY ON N LE L 8 TO POB

0.166

1243 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTOLIN BUSTOS MORENO
1243 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $170,8001 0.148 $180,500
$170,800Totals 0.148 $180,500$9,700

206 12530395

L 22 & N 2 FT L 23 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.148

1244 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD TRACY
DEBORAH TRACY
1244 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $156,5001 0.142 $165,900
$156,500Totals 0.142 $165,900$9,400

206 12530400

L 21 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1250 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DYLAN MOSER
1250 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $104,9001 0.159 $116,200
$104,900Totals 0.159 $116,200$11,300

206 12530555

PART L 9 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD COM SE COR L 9, 
TH NLY 98.9 FT, TH WLY TO W LINE L 9, TH SWLY TO 
A POINT 20 FT N OF SW COR L 9, TH SELY TO POB

0.160

1251 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THEODORE W. CRAIG
202 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1322 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $137,5001 0.142 $146,900

$137,500Totals 0.142 $146,900$9,400
206 12530405

L 20 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1256 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROGER L. GLEICHSNER
1256 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.040 $0
$0Totals 0.040 $0$0

206 12530560

PART L 9 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD BEG INTERS WLE 
EATON AND ELE HOLDEN, SLY ALONG ELY LE 
EATON 75 FT, TH WLY TO ELE HOLDEN 88.5 FT SW 

0.040

1257 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $120,7001 0.142 $130,100
$120,700Totals 0.142 $130,100$9,400

206 12530410

L 19 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1260 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DNA ENTERPRISES OF BELOIT  LLC
911 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $78,8001 0.142 $88,200
$78,800Totals 0.142 $88,200$9,400

206 12530415

L 18 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1264 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A. CHOVANEC
DONNA L. HAYDEN
1264 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $81,7001 0.084 $88,000
$81,700Totals 0.084 $88,000$6,300

206 12530420

S 35 FT OF E 105 FT L 17 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD 
SUBJ TO R/W FOR DRVWY OVER S 4 FT AND R/W 
FOR SAME OVER NLY 4 FT OF ELY 105 FT L 18 B 2

0.084

1270 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA L. JONES
1270 PARTRIDGE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $100,3001 0.096 $108,000
$100,300Totals 0.096 $108,000$7,700

206 12530425

L 17 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD EX BEG AT SE COR OF L  
17, N ON ELE 35 FT, W PLL SLE 105 FT, S 35 FT, E 
105 TO POB

0.096

1272 Partridge Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL SILVA EDUARDO COBOS SR
MANUEL SILVA SR
816 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,200 $373,8001 0.629 $425,000
$373,800Totals 0.629 $425,000$51,200

206 21940200

LOT 51 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.636

2300 Pebble Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID B. LOFTUS
2300 PEBBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,800 $01 0.437 $42,800

$0Totals 0.437 $42,800$42,800
206 21940195

LOT 50 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.437

2302 Pebble Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID B. LOFTUS
2300 PEBBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,100 $363,2001 0.560 $402,300
$363,200Totals 0.560 $402,300$39,100

206 21940190

LOT 49 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.561

2304 Pebble Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JOSEPH HOUGHLAND
MICHELLE HOUGHLAND
2304 PEBBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $01 0.329 $30,800
$0Totals 0.329 $30,800$30,800

206 21940205

LOT 52 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.330

2305 Pebble Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID B. LOFTUS
2300 PEBBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $308,1001 0.411 $342,500
$308,100Totals 0.411 $342,500$34,400

206 21940210

LOT 53 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.412

2307 Pebble Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CURTIS D AND BARBARA J CA ET AL
2307 PEBBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6718

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $263,0001 0.320 $292,100
$263,000Totals 0.320 $292,100$29,100

206 21940215

LOT 54 PLAT NO 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.320

1950 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACK H. HARTENBERGER
1950 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $322,3001 0.307 $350,600
$322,300Totals 0.307 $350,600$28,300

206 21941110

LOT 59 PLAT NO 6 TURTLE CREEK

0.307

1955 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL J. SCHOOFF
ALYSSA JOAN WHITNEY
1955 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $279,4001 0.435 $312,300
$279,400Totals 0.435 $312,300$32,900

206 21941260

LOT 89 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 9

0.435

1960 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL FLORES ARREGUIN
1960 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1324 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $289,1001 0.247 $312,900

$289,100Totals 0.247 $312,900$23,800
206 21941275

LOT 92 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 9

0.247

1965 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT A. GOODSPEED
BETH A. GOODSPEED
1965 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $267,6001 0.371 $299,100
$267,600Totals 0.371 $299,100$31,500

206 21941265

LOT 90 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 9

0.371

1970 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRIAN R. ISCHE
ROBIN S. ISCHE
1970 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $216,6001 0.229 $239,600
$216,600Totals 0.229 $239,600$23,000

206 21941280

LOT 93 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 9

0.229

1975 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER KAPOOR
PUSHPAL KAPOOR
1975 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $284,0001 0.310 $311,900
$284,000Totals 0.310 $311,900$27,900

206 21941270

LOT 91 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 9

0.310

1980 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

HARJINDER S. SAMRA
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $275,0001 0.239 $298,700
$275,000Totals 0.239 $298,700$23,700

206 21941285

LOT 94 TURTLE CREEK PLAT NO 9

0.239

1985 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

HARJINDER S. SAMRA
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $254,8001 0.310 $282,700
$254,800Totals 0.310 $282,700$27,900

206 21941305

L 98 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.310

1990 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CAROL BACHOFEN
1990 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $261,0001 0.239 $284,700
$261,000Totals 0.239 $284,700$23,700

206 21941290

L 95 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.239

1995 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN C. PETIT
PEGGY A. PETIT
1995 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1325 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,900 $233,2001 0.310 $261,100

$233,200Totals 0.310 $261,100$27,900
206 21941310

L 99 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.310

2000 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTIE LOKKEN
CHARLES AEGERTER JR
2000 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $240,7001 0.239 $264,400
$240,700Totals 0.239 $264,400$23,700

206 21941295

L 96 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.239

2005 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT J. BARNETT
LEEANNE M. BARNETT
2005 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $267,5001 0.310 $295,400
$267,500Totals 0.310 $295,400$27,900

206 21941315

L 100 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.310

2010 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

D B. SUMMERS
SHARON R. SUMMERS
2010 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,700 $312,3001 0.239 $336,000
$312,300Totals 0.239 $336,000$23,700

206 21941300

L 97 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.239

2015 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TEJESH N. PATEL
RIMPLE PATEL
2015 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6722

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $01 0.373 $31,900
$0Totals 0.373 $31,900$31,900

206 21941320

L 101 TURTLE CREEK PLAT 10

0.373

2020 Pebble Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN E. FREEMAN
MARY J. FREEMAN
2023 BOOTMAKER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3856

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $111,5001 0.107 $120,100
$111,500Totals 0.107 $120,100$8,600

206 12580220

L 23 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.108

1721 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

DALIA R. BERNAL
1721 PINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $96,2001 0.150 $106,600
$96,200Totals 0.150 $106,600$10,400

206 12580385

L 24 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.150

1727 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

JONATHAN BORCHARDT
1727 PINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $109,1001 0.121 $118,300

$109,100Totals 0.121 $118,300$9,200
206 12580380

L 25 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.121

1733 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

USAFRIC  LLC
PO BOX 163
JANESVILLE  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $94,7001 0.124 $103,800
$94,700Totals 0.124 $103,800$9,100

206 12580120

L 13 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.124

1734 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

SHERRIE D. TOWNSEND
1734 PINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $90,8001 0.106 $99,400
$90,800Totals 0.106 $99,400$8,600

206 12580375

L 26 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.106

1737 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

LENON J. CARPENTER
JOSETTE J. CARPENTER
1737 PINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $88,3001 0.114 $96,800
$88,300Totals 0.114 $96,800$8,500

206 12580125

L 12 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.114

1740 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

NATHAN A. TAYLOR
5830 W POST RD
LAS VEGAS  NV 89118-3406

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $111,0001 0.092 $118,700
$111,000Totals 0.092 $118,700$7,700

206 12580370

L 27 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1741 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

MAYRA CORTES
421 W RACINE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-5177

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $01 0.106 $8,300
$0Totals 0.106 $8,300$8,300

206 12580130

L 11 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.105

1746 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $104,7001 0.092 $112,400
$104,700Totals 0.092 $112,400$7,700

206 12580365

L 28 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1747 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION 
IN
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1327 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,900 $87,5001 0.095 $95,400

$87,500Totals 0.095 $95,400$7,900
206 12580135

L 10 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.095

1750 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

ELIAS RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $83,1001 0.092 $90,800
$83,100Totals 0.092 $90,800$7,700

206 12580360

L 29 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1751 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

TOM PHONGSA
2007 GRANDVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $73,1001 0.092 $80,800
$73,100Totals 0.092 $80,800$7,700

206 12580140

L 9 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1756 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

SONIA MONTERO
1756 PINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $121,3001 0.092 $129,000
$121,300Totals 0.092 $129,000$7,700

206 12580355

L 30 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1757 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

PHILIP A. VAN DUSEN
KAYLA VAN DUSEN
1757 PINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $97,4001 0.073 $103,900
$97,400Totals 0.073 $103,900$6,500

206 12580145

L 8 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1760 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $84,3001 0.073 $90,800
$84,300Totals 0.073 $90,800$6,500

206 12580350

L 31 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1761 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $79,9001 0.073 $86,400
$79,900Totals 0.073 $86,400$6,500

206 12580150

L 7 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1764 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,500 $79,0001 0.073 $85,500

$79,000Totals 0.073 $85,500$6,500
206 12580345

L 32 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1765 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $01 0.073 $6,500
$0Totals 0.073 $6,500$6,500

206 12580155

L 6 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1768 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $66,5001 0.073 $73,000
$66,500Totals 0.073 $73,000$6,500

206 12580340

L 33 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1769 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL M. SLAYMAKER
5679 KUTZKE PKWY
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $87,4001 0.073 $93,900
$87,400Totals 0.073 $93,900$6,500

206 12580160

L 5 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1772 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HAE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $70,0001 0.073 $76,500
$70,000Totals 0.073 $76,500$6,500

206 12580335

L 34 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1773 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $63,3001 0.073 $69,800
$63,300Totals 0.073 $69,800$6,500

206 12580165

L 4 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1776 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $88,2001 0.073 $94,700
$88,200Totals 0.073 $94,700$6,500

206 12580330

L 35 B 5 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.073

1777 Pine St

Acres:Section: 25

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $156,1001 0.315 $176,500

$156,100Totals 0.315 $176,500$20,400
206 12440035

L 5 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.315

1940 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRADLEY L. BISHOP ET AL
C/O BRADLEY L. BISHOP
2025 MURPHY WOODS RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-2642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $119,2001 0.259 $139,000
$119,200Totals 0.259 $139,000$19,800

206 12440040

L 6 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.260

1944 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

FRANK S. JOHNSON
1944 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $230,6001 0.235 $249,300
$230,600Totals 0.235 $249,300$18,700

206 12440045

L 7 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.235

1950 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MAURICIO LOPEZ FLORES
JANET C. MONTES
1950 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $121,3001 0.133 $136,900
$121,300Totals 0.133 $136,900$15,600

206 12440505

L 16 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.134

1951 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BENITO TORRES DURAN SR ET AL
2035 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $97,0001 0.207 $113,900
$97,000Totals 0.207 $113,900$16,900

206 12440050

L 8 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1956 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DELFINO CASTANEDA
1956 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $117,0001 0.143 $132,600
$117,000Totals 0.143 $132,600$15,600

206 12440500

L 17 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.144

1957 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $111,5001 0.207 $128,400
$111,500Totals 0.207 $128,400$16,900

206 12440055

L 9 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1960 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BELINDA J. MCCARTHY
CHAD D. SCHULTZ
3286 W CREEK VIEW PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-9079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $134,6001 0.152 $150,700

$134,600Totals 0.152 $150,700$16,100
206 12440495

L 18 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1963 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEFFREY S. BOSS
BRENDA K. BOSS
1963 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $116,5001 0.207 $133,400
$116,500Totals 0.207 $133,400$16,900

206 12440060

L 10 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1966 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONNIE WHITE
GAIL J. WHITE
1966 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $130,8001 0.152 $146,900
$130,800Totals 0.152 $146,900$16,100

206 12440490

L 19 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1969 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VELOECHE  LLC
5980 WESTMINSTER CT
STEVENS POINT  WI 54482-9135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $98,9001 0.207 $115,800
$98,900Totals 0.207 $115,800$16,900

206 12440065

L 11 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1972 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CAROL J. RILEY
1972 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $147,2001 0.152 $163,300
$147,200Totals 0.152 $163,300$16,100

206 12440485

L 20 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1975 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KATELYNN SANDERS
1975 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $96,7001 0.207 $113,600
$96,700Totals 0.207 $113,600$16,900

206 12440070

L 12 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1980 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
DAWN M. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $146,8001 0.152 $162,900
$146,800Totals 0.152 $162,900$16,100

206 12440480

L 21 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1981 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JAMES W. JACOT
DEEANNA L. JACOT
1981 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $103,4001 0.207 $120,300

$103,400Totals 0.207 $120,300$16,900
206 12440075

L 13 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1986 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

AMBER PEARSALL
1986 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $149,9001 0.152 $166,000
$149,900Totals 0.152 $166,000$16,100

206 12440475

L 22 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1987 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARK PEARSALL
KARI PEARSALL
1987 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $117,0001 0.207 $133,900
$117,000Totals 0.207 $133,900$16,900

206 12440080

L 14 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

1992 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN OCHOA ARREGUIN
CELIA ROSILLO ARREGUIN
1992 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $105,1001 0.152 $121,200
$105,100Totals 0.152 $121,200$16,100

206 12440470

L 23 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1993 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUANA K. GUILLEN CORTES
5155 JENKINS DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $133,6001 0.207 $150,500
$133,600Totals 0.207 $150,500$16,900

206 12440085

L 15 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

2002 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LUCIANO REYES CAMPOS
2002 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $155,9001 0.152 $172,000
$155,900Totals 0.152 $172,000$16,100

206 12440465

L 24 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2003 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DYLAN SILBAUGH
2003 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $100,2001 0.207 $117,100
$100,200Totals 0.207 $117,100$16,900

206 12440090

L 16 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

2006 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONALD E. STENBERG
2006 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $151,1001 0.152 $167,200

$151,100Totals 0.152 $167,200$16,100
206 12440460

L 25 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2009 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID M. REBHAHN
STACEY J. REBHAHN
2009 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $156,5001 0.207 $173,400
$156,500Totals 0.207 $173,400$16,900

206 12440095

L 17 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

2012 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JORDAN G. MOORE
AMBER N. MOORE
2012 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $184,7001 0.146 $200,500
$184,700Totals 0.146 $200,500$15,800

206 12440455

L 26 B 6 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.146

2015 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JACOB DEUTSCH
2015 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $115,9001 0.207 $132,800
$115,900Totals 0.207 $132,800$16,900

206 12440100

L 18 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.207

2018 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

AMANDA GEARY
2018 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $161,2001 0.234 $180,000
$161,200Totals 0.234 $180,000$18,800

206 12440105

L 19 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.234

2024 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSE ALMARAZ
CINTYA ARELLANO ALMARAZ
2024 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $180,3001 0.265 $200,700
$180,300Totals 0.265 $200,700$20,400

206 12440110

L 20 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.265

2030 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIAM WEISS
CATHERINE WEISS
2030 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $137,5001 0.263 $157,200
$137,500Totals 0.263 $157,200$19,700

206 12440115

L 21 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.264

2038 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHAWN A. WEST
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $146,8001 0.177 $165,600

$146,800Totals 0.177 $165,600$18,800
206 12440795

L 35 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.176

2039 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN CHESOH MABO
2039 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $134,5001 0.152 $150,600
$134,500Totals 0.152 $150,600$16,100

206 12440790

L 36 B 4 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2043 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

FEDERICO CARILLO
MARIA CARILLO
2043 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $124,4001 0.283 $144,200
$124,400Totals 0.283 $144,200$19,800

206 12440120

L 22 B 3 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.283

2044 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DENNIS P. STEARNS
DARLA L. STEARNS
94 AUTUMNWOOD DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $189,8001 0.206 $209,400
$189,800Totals 0.206 $209,400$19,600

206 12441240

L 3 B 1 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.206

2066 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEFFREY Q. PARGMAN
JULIE A. PARGMAN
2066 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $131,6001 0.206 $151,300
$131,600Totals 0.206 $151,300$19,700

206 12441235

L 1 B 2 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.206

2067 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CHERYL L. HOLLOWAY
2067 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,500 $298,9002 0.455 $353,400
$298,900Totals 0.455 $353,400$54,500

206 12430007

LOT 2 C S M V 3 PG'S 223 & 224 BEING PT OF LOT 34 
FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.455

2076 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,500 $298,9002 0.455 $353,400
$298,900Totals 0.455 $353,400$54,500

206 12430006

LOT 1 C S M V 3 PG'S 223 & 224 BEING PT OF LOT 34 
FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.455

2086 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$400,100 $3,930,7002 3.935 $4,330,800

$3,930,700Totals 3.935 $4,330,800$400,100
206 12430063

LOTS 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, & 20 FAIRVIEW 
GARDENS

3.935

2121 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BELOIT REHAB REALTY  LLC
4481 US 9
HOWELL  NJ 07731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$320,900 $2,328,9002 2.679 $2,649,800
$2,328,900Totals 2.679 $2,649,800$320,900

206 12430005

L 34 FAIRVIEW GARDENS EX LOTS 1 AND 2 OF CSM 
VOL 3 PGS 223 AND 224, ALSO EX LOT 1 OF CSM 
VOL 3 PGS 103 AND 104

2.679

2122 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BELOIT REHAB REALTY  LLC
4481 US 9
HOWELL  NJ 07731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,900 $319,2002 0.642 $396,100
$319,200Totals 0.642 $396,100$76,900

206 12430080

L 11 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.642

2149 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT H. GRIGSBY JR
MARY G. GRIGSBY
2149 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3099

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $173,5001 0.262 $194,100
$173,500Totals 0.262 $194,100$20,600

206 12420025

L 32 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.263

2244 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LAURO PEREZ LAVARIEGA
MIRIAM T. PEREZ
2244 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $163,6001 0.158 $180,500
$163,600Totals 0.158 $180,500$16,900

206 12420110

L 13 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.159

2251 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEWEL E. PULLIAM
2251 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $173,8001 0.241 $193,000
$173,800Totals 0.241 $193,000$19,200

206 12420030

L 31 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2252 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ALAN L. STROM
2252 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $129,1001 0.241 $148,300
$129,100Totals 0.241 $148,300$19,200

206 12420035

L 30 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2260 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL E. JACOBSON
2260 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $176,6001 0.275 $200,400

$176,600Totals 0.275 $200,400$23,800
206 12420190

L 14 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.276

2261 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHERRY OBRIEN
2261 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $167,3001 0.241 $186,500
$167,300Totals 0.241 $186,500$19,200

206 12420040

L 29 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2266 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LEFEBER ENTERPRISES  LLC
637 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $176,1001 0.252 $198,000
$176,100Totals 0.252 $198,000$21,900

206 12420185

L 15 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.253

2271 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CANDICE M. MASS
2271 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $135,5001 0.241 $154,700
$135,500Totals 0.241 $154,700$19,200

206 12420045

L 28 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2272 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VICKI S. LOVE
2272 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $131,2001 0.264 $153,500
$131,200Totals 0.264 $153,500$22,300

206 12420180

L 16 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.264

2277 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RACHEL HALL
2277 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $182,2001 0.241 $201,400
$182,200Totals 0.241 $201,400$19,200

206 12420050

L 27 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2280 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ESPERANZA ZEPEDA
2280 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $152,5001 0.314 $177,700
$152,500Totals 0.314 $177,700$25,200

206 12420175

L 17 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.313

2283 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL P. CHRISTIANS
ANGELA CHRISTIANS
2283 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $137,2001 0.241 $156,400

$137,200Totals 0.241 $156,400$19,200
206 12420055

L 26 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2286 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KEVIN P. REECE
ELLEN K. REECE
2286 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $162,2001 0.241 $181,400
$162,200Totals 0.241 $181,400$19,200

206 12420060

L 25 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2294 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BETH A. POUK
2294 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $144,8001 0.198 $164,600
$144,800Totals 0.198 $164,600$19,800

206 12420170

L 1 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.198

2295 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHAMIR BASKIN
2295 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $154,2001 0.241 $173,400
$154,200Totals 0.241 $173,400$19,200

206 12420065

L 24 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2300 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

HENG LIVING TRUST DATED SEPT 1
C/O LINDA HENG
6218 SANDSTONE DR
MADISON, WI 53719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $172,5001 0.241 $191,700
$172,500Totals 0.241 $191,700$19,200

206 12420070

L 23 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2308 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHERRY D. MARTIN
2308 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $183,1001 0.177 $201,400
$183,100Totals 0.177 $201,400$18,300

206 12420195

L 11 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2309 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHELLY A. MARTIN
2309 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $141,1001 0.241 $160,300
$141,100Totals 0.241 $160,300$19,200

206 12420075

L 22 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2314 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID GARCIA
2314 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $157,2001 0.241 $176,400

$157,200Totals 0.241 $176,400$19,200
206 12420080

L 21 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2320 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TERESA J. PETERSON
2320 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $175,8001 0.202 $196,200
$175,800Totals 0.202 $196,200$20,400

206 12420245

L 1 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.202

2323 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RUTH A. EASTBURN
2323 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $141,3001 0.241 $160,500
$141,300Totals 0.241 $160,500$19,200

206 12420085

L 20 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2328 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHARON COX
2328 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $164,6001 0.241 $183,800
$164,600Totals 0.241 $183,800$19,200

206 12420090

L 19 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2334 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARY L. MCLEOD
2334 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $209,3001 0.241 $228,500
$209,300Totals 0.241 $228,500$19,200

206 12420095

L 18 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2342 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

THE MARKO INCOME TRUST  U/A DA
4522 W ROTAMER RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1032

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $192,7001 0.177 $211,000
$192,700Totals 0.177 $211,000$18,300

206 12420305

L 12 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2343 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CARMEN ZAMORA
2343 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $206,6001 0.241 $225,800
$206,600Totals 0.241 $225,800$19,200

206 12420100

L 17 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2348 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CASSANDRA I. DERKE
2348 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $160,2001 0.241 $179,400

$160,200Totals 0.241 $179,400$19,200
206 12420105

L 16 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2356 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

REVERIANO ROMERO-GENIS
MARIA GALINDO-GENIS
2356 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $156,0001 0.241 $175,200
$156,000Totals 0.241 $175,200$19,200

206 12410005

L 15 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2364 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PETER J. ROCKROHR
2364 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $190,3001 0.241 $209,500
$190,300Totals 0.241 $209,500$19,200

206 12410010

L 14 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2370 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ALFONSO JIMENEZ JR
DAMARIS B. CURLEY DE JIMENEZ
2370 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $158,9001 0.177 $177,200
$158,900Totals 0.177 $177,200$18,300

206 12410145

L 14 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2371 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BEATRIZ OLIVARES
2371 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $163,6001 0.241 $182,800
$163,600Totals 0.241 $182,800$19,200

206 12410015

L 13 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2378 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ANDRE T. JOHNSON
2378 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $161,2001 0.241 $180,400
$161,200Totals 0.241 $180,400$19,200

206 12410020

L 12 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2384 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CAROL A. MARTIN
2384 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2549

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $181,6001 0.241 $200,800
$181,600Totals 0.241 $200,800$19,200

206 12410025

L 11 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2402 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIAM TAVARRES
JOANNE TAVARRES
2402 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $177,3001 0.241 $196,500

$177,300Totals 0.241 $196,500$19,200
206 12410030

L 10 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2408 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RICHARD L. BLUM
2408 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $178,6001 0.177 $196,900
$178,600Totals 0.177 $196,900$18,300

206 12410220

L 15 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2409 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TYLOR A. DAWSON
HALEY E. BEAUDIN
2409 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $184,8001 0.241 $204,000
$184,800Totals 0.241 $204,000$19,200

206 12410035

L 9 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2414 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $212,8001 0.241 $232,000
$212,800Totals 0.241 $232,000$19,200

206 12410040

L 8 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2422 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BETH L. NORTH
2422 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $164,2001 0.241 $183,400
$164,200Totals 0.241 $183,400$19,200

206 12410045

L 7 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2428 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BLAKE WILSON
2428 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $174,4001 0.177 $192,700
$174,400Totals 0.177 $192,700$18,300

206 12410225

L 17 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2431 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DEREK R. LARSON
2431 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $170,9001 0.241 $190,100
$170,900Totals 0.241 $190,100$19,200

206 12410050

L 6 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2436 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

NICOLE B. SCHUH
2436 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1340 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $186,6001 0.241 $205,800

$186,600Totals 0.241 $205,800$19,200
206 12410055

L 5 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2442 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIAM L. HENDRON
2442 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $160,7001 0.202 $181,100
$160,700Totals 0.202 $181,100$20,400

206 12410305

L 1 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.202

2445 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RAYMOND L. GERLOFF
2445 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $178,0001 0.241 $197,200
$178,000Totals 0.241 $197,200$19,200

206 12410060

L 4 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2450 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DOUGLAS BEELER
STACY BEELER
2450 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $166,4001 0.241 $185,600
$166,400Totals 0.241 $185,600$19,200

206 12410065

L 3 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2456 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARY E SINKS REVOCABLE TRUST
838 MARVIN ST
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $174,3001 0.245 $195,500
$174,300Totals 0.245 $195,500$21,200

206 12410310

L 1 B 2 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.245

2459 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

FRANKLIN J. HEREFORD
VIOLA H. HEREFORD
2459 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $168,1001 0.241 $187,300
$168,100Totals 0.241 $187,300$19,200

206 12410070

L 2 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.241

2464 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SCOTT C. ANDERSON
TINA M. ANDERSON
2464 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $201,0001 0.251 $220,900
$201,000Totals 0.251 $220,900$19,900

206 12410075

L 1 B 1 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.251

2470 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONALD MAYFIELD
2470 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$100 $04 0.280 $100

$0Totals 0.280 $100$100
206 11340155

LOT 1 P & R ACRES

0.275

2510 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.320 $100
$0Totals 0.320 $100$100

206 11340115

LOT 9 P & R ACRES

0.320

2515 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $213,9001 0.296 $239,400
$213,900Totals 0.296 $239,400$25,500

206 11340150

LOT 2 P & R ACRES

0.296

2520 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LEWIS C. WASHINGTON
MARY I. WASHINGTON
2520 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2573

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $222,6001 0.276 $245,200
$222,600Totals 0.276 $245,200$22,600

206 11340120

LOT 8 P & R ACRES

0.276

2525 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ANTHONY L. ANASTASI
KATIE L. ANASTASI
2525 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2571

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.400 $100
$0Totals 0.400 $100$100

206 11340145

LOT 3 P & R ACRES

0.395

2530 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $204,8001 0.281 $228,700
$204,800Totals 0.281 $228,700$23,900

206 11340125

LOT 7 P & R ACRES

0.281

2535 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN ACCARDI
2535 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2571

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.370 $100
$0Totals 0.370 $100$100

206 11340140

LOT 4 P & R ACRES

0.369

2540 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$100 $04 0.400 $100

$0Totals 0.400 $100$100
206 11340130

LOT 6 P & R ACRES

0.397

2545 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROADWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $04 0.280 $100
$0Totals 0.280 $100$100

206 11340135

LOT 5 P & R ACRES

0.282

2550 Pioneer Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MOHAMED FAROUK GANI
504 N BROCKWAY ST
PALATINE  IL 60067-3563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,400 $02 0.283 $52,400
$0Totals 0.283 $52,400$52,400

206 13540680

L 7 & E 26 FT OF L 6 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT & SLY 1/2 
OF THE E 94 FT OF ALLEY VACATED

0.272

306 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.990 $0
$0Totals 0.990 $0$0

206 13530870

LOT 1 CSM VOL 33 PGS 384, 385, 386 & 387

0.990

409 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $184,5002 0.089 $201,000
$184,500Totals 0.089 $201,000$16,500

206 13530835

PLEASE REFER TO CURRENT DEED FOR 
COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION  See Notes

0.089

412 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

ARNOLD BELOIT COMPANY  LLC
1835 N FREMONT ST
CHICAGO  IL 60614-5004

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $285,1002 0.148 $312,500
$285,100Totals 0.148 $312,500$27,400

206 13530840

S 66 FT L 7 & S 66 FT OF E 32 FT L 8 B 47 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.148

414 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

ARNOLD BELOIT COMPANY  LLC
1835 N FREMONT ST
CHICAGO  IL 60614-5004

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,100 $1,7002 0.195 $37,800
$1,700Totals 0.195 $37,800$36,100

206 13530845

PART LOTS 7&8 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR L 
7, TH SLY 77.7 FT, TH WLY 98 FT, TH NWLY 13.86 FT, 
TH NLY 74.38 FT, TH ELY TO POB

0.191

420 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$233,400 $5,208,6002 1.261 $5,442,000

$5,208,600Totals 1.261 $5,442,000$233,400
206 13531000

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM VOL 23 PGS 1-3

1.261

500 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,600 $02 0.230 $42,600
$0Totals 0.230 $42,600$42,600

206 13531045

LOT 3 CSM VOL 23 PGS 1-3

0.221

524 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,000 $529,5002 0.000 $597,500
$529,500Totals 0.000 $597,500$68,000

206 13532000

UNIT 110 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM 
ADDENDUM #4 RECORDED 2/19/14 AS BEING PART 
OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT PART 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 110

Acres:Section: 35

HERITAGE VIEW  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,000 $296,9002 0.000 $364,900
$296,900Totals 0.000 $364,900$68,000

206 13532005

UNIT 120 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM 
ADDENDUM #4 RECORDED 2/19/14 AS BEING PART 
OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT PART 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 120

Acres:Section: 35

HERITAGE VIEW  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,000 $370,4002 0.000 $438,400
$370,400Totals 0.000 $438,400$68,000

206 13532015

UNIT 150 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM 
ADDENDUM #4 RECORDED 2/19/14 AS BEING PART 
OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT PART 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 150

Acres:Section: 35

HERITAGE VIEW  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $321,8001 0.000 $333,800
$321,800Totals 0.000 $333,800$12,000

206 13532025

UNIT 200 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 200

Acres:Section: 35

TIM MONAHAN REVOCABLE TRUST
604 PLEASANT ST APT 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-6274

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $265,4001 0.000 $277,400
$265,400Totals 0.000 $277,400$12,000

206 13532030

UNIT 230 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 230

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL B. BUCHOLTZ
DEANNE S. BUCHOLTZ
604 PLEASANT ST APT 230
BELOIT  WI 53511-6264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $226,4001 0.000 $238,400

$226,400Totals 0.000 $238,400$12,000
206 13532035

UNIT 240 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 240

Acres:Section: 35

PAMELA M. PIER
604 PLEASANT ST APT 240
BELOIT  WI 53511-6264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $279,2001 0.000 $291,200
$279,200Totals 0.000 $291,200$12,000

206 13532040

UNIT 250 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 250

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD W DEXTER REVOCABLE 
TRU
604 PLEASANT ST APT 250
BELOIT  WI 53511-6264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $236,5001 0.000 $248,500
$236,500Totals 0.000 $248,500$12,000

206 13532045

UNIT 260 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 260

Acres:Section: 35

JENNI HOPKINS
MATTHEW W. HOPKINS
604 PLEASANT ST APT 260
BELOIT  WI 53511-6274

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $256,0001 0.000 $268,000
$256,000Totals 0.000 $268,000$12,000

206 13532050

UNIT 270 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 270

Acres:Section: 35

MARIANNA T. PORTER
604 PLEASANT ST APT 270
BELOIT  WI 53511-6274

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $304,8001 0.000 $316,800
$304,800Totals 0.000 $316,800$12,000

206 13532055

UNIT 310 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 310

Acres:Section: 35

PATCH MARITAL TRUST
604 PLEASANT ST APT 310
BELOIT  WI 53511-6265

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $302,2001 0.000 $314,200
$302,200Totals 0.000 $314,200$12,000

206 13532060

UNIT 320 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 320

Acres:Section: 35

DENNIS L. MORRIS
KAREN H. MORRIS
604 PLEASANT ST APT 320
BELOIT  WI 53511-6265

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $321,3001 0.000 $333,300
$321,300Totals 0.000 $333,300$12,000

206 13532065

UNIT 330 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 330

Acres:Section: 35

JUDITH A. WARNER
85 BELLEVIEW BLVD UNIT 404
BELLEAIR  FL 33756-1875

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $249,0001 0.000 $261,000

$249,000Totals 0.000 $261,000$12,000
206 13532070

UNIT 340 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 340

Acres:Section: 35

ALAN J. REHBEIN
CYNTHIA J. REHBEIN
604 PLEASANT ST APT 340
BELOIT  WI 53511-6264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $253,4001 0.000 $265,400
$253,400Totals 0.000 $265,400$12,000

206 13532075

UNIT 350 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 350

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH K. KITTAH
604 PLEASANT ST APT 350
BELOIT  WI 53511-6264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $253,4001 0.000 $265,400
$253,400Totals 0.000 $265,400$12,000

206 13532080

UNIT 360 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 360

Acres:Section: 35

KAREN KNOX REVOCABLE TRUST
604 PLEASANT ST APT 360
BELOIT  WI 53511-6274

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $263,0001 0.000 $275,000
$263,000Totals 0.000 $275,000$12,000

206 13532085

UNIT 370 HERITAGE VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS BEING 
PART OF LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306 AND THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY, APPROVED 10/12/05, 

0.513

604 Pleasant St Unit 370

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN C. MALIZIO
KELLY LEE WEHRLI
604 PLEASANT ST APT 370
BELOIT  WI 53511-6274

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.760 $0
$0Totals 0.760 $0$0

206 13533000

LOT 5 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306, EXCEPT THAT 
PART OF PLAT OF SURVEY APPROVED 10/12/05, 
UNRECORDED ALSO EXCEPTING PARCEL A OF POS  

0.760

627 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.923 $0
$0Totals 0.923 $0$0

206 13534000

LOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 131, 132, 133, 134

0.911

656 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT CONVENTION AND VISITORS
656 PLEASANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6242

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.450 $0
$0Totals 0.450 $0$0

206 13534005

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 131, 132, 133, 134

0.368

658 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.593 $0

$0Totals 0.593 $0$0
206 13520355

BLOCKS 36 & 37 ORIGINAL PLAT, EXCEPT THE S 
130.8 FT OF BLOCK 36 ALSO EXCEPTING PARCEL B 
OF POS REC 11/19/2019 AS DOC 2141617

0.397

714 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.669 $0
$0Totals 0.669 $0$0

206 13520390

PART BLKS 38 & 39 ORIGINAL PLAT COM ON S LINE 
B 38 AT W LINE PLEASANT STR, TH WLY TO ROCK 
RIVER, TH NLY ALONG RIVER TO N LINE B 39, TH 

0.669

800 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

BROWN SWISS CATTLE ASSN
800 PLEASANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.204 $0
$0Totals 0.204 $0$0

206 13520395

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 344-349

0.173

810 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $134,8002 0.121 $147,900
$134,800Totals 0.121 $147,900$13,100

206 13520397

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 21 PGS 119 - 124

0.121

830 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

MIDWEST HYDRO  INC
PO BOX 167
RICH GAUDET
NESHKORO  WI 54960-0167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.843 $0
$0Totals 2.843 $0$0

206 13520399

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 243 TO 247

2.820

850 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT POWERHOUSE   LLC
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.257 $0
$0Totals 2.257 $0$0

206 13680005

PART LOTS 2&3 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 37 FT 
NLY OF SE COR L 2, TH WLY 133.98 FT, TH NLY 22 
FT, TH ELY 133.98 FT, TH SLY 22 FT TO POB

2.412

925 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.943 $0
$0Totals 1.943 $0$0

206 13520398

OUT LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 243 - 247

1.953

950 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,700 $02 0.346 $37,700

$0Totals 0.346 $37,700$37,700
206 13680010

LOTS 2, 3, 4 & OUTLOT SUMMIT LAWN ADD EXCEPT 
LAND SOLD FOR HIGHWAY SEE CARD 91 IMAGES 
272 - 276

0.341

963 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.324 $0
$0Totals 0.324 $0$0

206 13680475

LOT 2 CSM V 17 PGS 171 - 173.

0.324

1003 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.171 $0
$0Totals 0.171 $0$0

206 13680490

OUTLOT A CSM VOL 15 PGS 165 & 166

0.172

1005 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$54,900 $301,5002 0.506 $356,400
$301,500Totals 0.506 $356,400$54,900

206 13680472

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PG 332 & 334

0.506

1023 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

RIVERFRONT MANAGEMENT  LLC
1860 LEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-3936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.095 $0
$0Totals 0.095 $0$0

206 13680482

OL B CSM V 18 PGS 38 - 40.

0.094

1025 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$372,000 $2,549,4002 4.629 $2,921,400
$2,549,400Totals 4.629 $2,921,400$372,000

206 13680480

LOT 1 CSM V 18 PGS 38 - 40.

4.629

1035 Pleasant St

Acres:Section: 36

WATER TOWER LLC HEARTLAND 
BELO
C/O HEARTLAND BELOIT
2418 CROSSROADS DR STE 2400
MADISON, WI 53718-2424

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $98,5001 0.000 $104,000
$98,500Totals 0.000 $104,000$5,500

206 21970101

UNIT 1 BLDG 1 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

1 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

RANDY AND BECKY SENN FAMILY 
RE
1 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $99,4001 0.000 $104,900

$99,400Totals 0.000 $104,900$5,500
206 21970102

UNIT 2 BLDG 1 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

2 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

JUAN MARTINEZ
LESVIA MARTINEZ
2 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $106,3001 0.000 $111,800
$106,300Totals 0.000 $111,800$5,500

206 21970103

UNIT 3 BLDG 1 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

3 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL P. CASPERSON
3 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $99,3001 0.000 $104,800
$99,300Totals 0.000 $104,800$5,500

206 21970104

UNIT 4 BLDG 1 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

4 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

SHARON V. SCOTT
4 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $92,3001 0.000 $97,800
$92,300Totals 0.000 $97,800$5,500

206 21970105

UNIT 5 BLDG 1 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

5 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

PHIL WHITE REVOCABLE TRUST
5 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $94,0001 0.000 $99,500
$94,000Totals 0.000 $99,500$5,500

206 21970106

UNIT 6 BLDG 9 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

6 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES R. HARLEY
6 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $95,7001 0.000 $101,200
$95,700Totals 0.000 $101,200$5,500

206 21970107

UNIT 7 BLDG 9 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

7 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

JUAN F. MARTINEZ
LESVIA MARTINEZ
7 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $109,3001 0.000 $114,800
$109,300Totals 0.000 $114,800$5,500

206 21970110

UNIT 10 BLDG 2 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

10 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

CHELSEA F. GRABOW
10 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $101,4001 0.000 $106,900

$101,400Totals 0.000 $106,900$5,500
206 21970111

UNIT 11 BLDG 2 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

11 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

ROLAND P. RAHN
11 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $98,7001 0.000 $104,200
$98,700Totals 0.000 $104,200$5,500

206 21970112

UNIT 12 BLDG 2 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

12 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM R. WOODRUFF
BETTY L. WOODRUFF
12 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $137,3001 0.000 $142,800
$137,300Totals 0.000 $142,800$5,500

206 21970113

UNIT 13 BLDG 2 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

13 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

ADAM L. LANGER
KIMBERLY LANGER
13 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $100,5001 0.000 $106,000
$100,500Totals 0.000 $106,000$5,500

206 21970114

UNIT 14 BLDG 2 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

14 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

RHONDA J. CECKA
490 W LAGOON LN APT 2610
OAK CREEK  WI 53154-2988

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $93,2001 0.000 $98,700
$93,200Totals 0.000 $98,700$5,500

206 21970121

UNIT 21 BLDG 4 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

21 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

JULIA ROGERS
21 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $102,1001 0.000 $107,600
$102,100Totals 0.000 $107,600$5,500

206 21970122

UNIT 22 BLDG 4 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

22 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT CARTER
2012 MESQUITE LN APT 103
LAUGHLIN  NV 89029-0260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $109,8001 0.000 $115,300
$109,800Totals 0.000 $115,300$5,500

206 21970123

UNIT 23 BLDG 4 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

23 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

MARK E. HERWIG
23 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.000 $0

$0Totals 0.000 $0$0
206 21970124

UNIT 24 BLDG 4 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

24 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH
12848 WILLOWBROOK RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $104,1001 0.000 $109,600
$104,100Totals 0.000 $109,600$5,500

206 21970125

UNIT 25 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AND ONE TWENTY 
EIGHTH OF COMMON AREAS

4.402

25 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLI A. STEWART
25 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $103,9001 0.000 $109,400
$103,900Totals 0.000 $109,400$5,500

206 21970126

UNIT 26 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AND ONE TWENTY 
EIGHTH OF COMMON AREAS

4.402

26 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD L. POTTER
CAROL R. POTTER
26 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $151,4001 0.000 $156,900
$151,400Totals 0.000 $156,900$5,500

206 21970129

UNIT 29 BLDG 9 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

29 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

JACOBO BELTRAN-PENA
PAULA BELTRAN
29 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $99,1001 0.000 $104,600
$99,100Totals 0.000 $104,600$5,500

206 21970130

UNIT 30 BLDG 9 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

30 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICIA A. GLADNEY
30 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,6001 0.000 $107,100
$101,600Totals 0.000 $107,100$5,500

206 21970131

UNIT 31 BLDG 8 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

31 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

JANET R. WAGNER
PO BOX 837
BELOIT  WI 53512-0837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $108,3001 0.000 $113,800
$108,300Totals 0.000 $113,800$5,500

206 21970132

UNIT 32 BLDG 8 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

32 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

BEVERLY A. HANSON
32 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,500 $102,5001 0.000 $108,000

$102,500Totals 0.000 $108,000$5,500
206 21970133

UNIT 33 BLDG 8 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

33 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

KATHRYN J. LAWVER
33 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $102,9001 0.000 $108,400
$102,900Totals 0.000 $108,400$5,500

206 21970134

UNIT 34 BLDG 8 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

34 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

GREGORY E. JOHNSON
34 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $101,5001 0.000 $107,000
$101,500Totals 0.000 $107,000$5,500

206 21970135

UNIT 35 BLDG 8 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

35 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

GARY L. MCHONE
35 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $119,4001 0.000 $124,900
$119,400Totals 0.000 $124,900$5,500

206 21970140

UNIT 40 BLDG 6 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

40 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

GERALD L. MURRAY
SHIRLE MURRAY
40 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $88,0001 0.000 $93,500
$88,000Totals 0.000 $93,500$5,500

206 21970141

UNIT 41 BLDG 6 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

41 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

NOELLE GIESE
41 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $109,5001 0.000 $115,000
$109,500Totals 0.000 $115,000$5,500

206 21970142

UNIT 42 BLDG 6 PLUM TREE VILLAGE AS RECD IN V 
519 P 428 AND ONE TWENTY EIGHTH OF COMMON 
AREAS

4.402

42 Plum Tree Vlg

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMER FAMILY TRUST DATED MAY 
42 PLUM TREE VLG
BELOIT  WI 53511-2646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $138,9001 0.282 $164,000
$138,900Totals 0.282 $164,000$25,100

206 12770335

L 51 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.282

1905 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL L. KARSTETTER
TAMMY S. KARSTETTER
1905 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $118,2001 0.242 $140,500

$118,200Totals 0.242 $140,500$22,300
206 12770330

L 50 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1915 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

GARY MEYER
SUSAN MEYER
1915 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $152,6001 0.242 $174,900
$152,600Totals 0.242 $174,900$22,300

206 12770325

L 49 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1921 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

MARY ELLEN ZULAUF
1921 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $116,7001 0.242 $139,000
$116,700Totals 0.242 $139,000$22,300

206 12770320

L 48 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1929 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

GREG G. NEAL
9150 S OLSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $159,1001 0.242 $181,400
$159,100Totals 0.242 $181,400$22,300

206 12770315

L 47 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1939 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

MARK E. HOLLIBUSH
1939 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $187,2001 0.242 $209,500
$187,200Totals 0.242 $209,500$22,300

206 12770310

L 46 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.242

1945 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

AMY LOU ROEHL
1945 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $140,2001 0.285 $165,500
$140,200Totals 0.285 $165,500$25,300

206 12770305

L 45 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.285

1953 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID W. FIEDLER
CHARLOTTE M. FIEDLER
1953 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $172,9001 0.272 $197,500
$172,900Totals 0.272 $197,500$24,600

206 12770375

L 44 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.271

2003 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

BRISA ALMANZA
2003 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $182,1001 0.237 $204,200

$182,100Totals 0.237 $204,200$22,100
206 12770160

L 22 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

2010 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

THE MARK A RUFER AND PATRICIA 
2010 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $165,7001 0.257 $188,700
$165,700Totals 0.257 $188,700$23,000

206 12770090

L 35 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.257

2102 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

PABLO D. CRUZ RAMIREZ
JAZMIN ROSALIA CRUZ
PO BOX 45
BELOIT  WI 53512-0045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $186,0001 0.294 $210,600
$186,000Totals 0.294 $210,600$24,600

206 12770095

L 34 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.294

2120 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES A. FERGUSON
MARY A. FERGUSON
2120 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $01 0.294 $24,600
$0Totals 0.294 $24,600$24,600

206 12770100

L 33 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.294

2128 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

DSJ GENERAL CONTRACTING  LLC
N67 W13358 DAYLILY DR
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051-5291

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $208,4001 0.310 $224,200
$208,400Totals 0.310 $224,200$15,800

206 12770105

L 32 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.311

2132 Poff St

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES WILLARD
2132 POFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3228

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.875 $0
$0Totals 0.875 $0$0

206 12680400

LOT 17 POOLES ADD & L  5, 6 & 7 POOLE COURT 
ADD BEING A RESUB OF LOTS 20 TO 25 OF POOLES 
ADD

0.811

218 Poole Ct E

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $01 0.149 $10,500
$0Totals 0.149 $10,500$10,500

206 12680360

L 7 POOLES ADD

0.149

310 Poole Ct E

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES E. BUGGS
938 SAINT PAUL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $120,3001 0.298 $137,200

$120,300Totals 0.298 $137,200$16,900
206 12680365

L 8 & 9 POOLES ADD

0.298

314 Poole Ct E

Acres:Section: 26

MARGARITO FLORES JAIMES
EMELIA JAIMES
314 POOLE CT E
BELOIT  WI 53511-3436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $78,0001 0.312 $94,200
$78,000Totals 0.312 $94,200$16,200

206 12680495

L 3 POOLES ADD

0.312

317 Poole Ct E

Acres:Section: 26

RAUL SANCHEZ
64880 TWO BUNCH PALMS TRL
DESERT HOT SPRINGS  CA 
92240-5216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $109,1001 0.162 $119,500
$109,100Totals 0.162 $119,500$10,400

206 12680351

ELY 57.7 FT LOTS 15 & 16 POOLES ADD

0.162

1802 Poole Ct N

Acres:Section: 26

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $142,2001 0.181 $154,600
$142,200Totals 0.181 $154,600$12,400

206 12680355

L 6 POOLES ADD

0.181

1814 Poole Ct N

Acres:Section: 26

FRED LONG
JENNIFER LYNN SANDMIRE
1814 POOLE CT N
BELOIT  WI 53511-3442

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.500 $0
$0Totals 0.500 $0$0

206 12680500

L 4 & 5 POOLES ADD

0.510

1820 Poole Ct N

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.731 $0
$0Totals 0.731 $0$0

206 12680410

LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 POOLE COURT ADD BEING A RESUB 
OF LOTS 20 TO 25 OF POOLES ADD

0.731

1821 Poole Ct N

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $82,7001 0.149 $92,900
$82,700Totals 0.149 $92,900$10,200

206 12610005

L 55 SHORE CREST SUB

0.150

1707 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

CLARA J. INGRAM
1707 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $87,9001 0.310 $105,400

$87,900Totals 0.310 $105,400$17,500
206 12680125

LOTS 48 & 49 SHORE CREST SUB

0.311

1708 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

ARNOLD TUCKER
LYNDIA TUCKER
1708 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3438

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $01 0.173 $10,700
$0Totals 0.173 $10,700$10,700

206 12680130

L 50 SHORE CREST SUB

0.173

1712 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

WIELAND REVOCABLE TRUST
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $01 0.184 $11,100
$0Totals 0.184 $11,100$11,100

206 12680135

L 51 SHORE CREST SUB

0.184

1716 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

WIELAND REVOCABLE TRUST
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $108,5001 0.168 $120,100
$108,500Totals 0.168 $120,100$11,600

206 12680165

PART OF LOTS 10 & 11 SHORE CREST SUB BEG SE 
COR L 11, TH SWLY 101.46 FT, TH NLY 64.01 FT, TH 
NELY 100 FT, TH SLY 81.25 FT TO POB

0.167

1734 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

TANJUIR R. HILL A/K/A TANJUIR 
1734 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3440

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $93,5001 0.135 $102,900
$93,500Totals 0.135 $102,900$9,400

206 12610055

L 38 SHORE CREST SUB

0.135

1735 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

JOSE PUENTES
ELVA PUENTES
1735 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $137,9001 0.149 $148,400
$137,900Totals 0.149 $148,400$10,500

206 12680170

PART LOTS 10 & 11 SHORE CREST SUB BEG NE 
COR L 11, TH SLY 65 FT, TH WLY 100 FT TH NLY 65 
FT, TH ELY 100 FT TO POB

0.149

1740 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

BIRTA MAE BYRD
1740 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3440

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $116,2001 0.422 $135,500
$116,200Totals 0.422 $135,500$19,300

206 12680175

L 12 & 13 SHORE CREST SUB

0.423

1748 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

ANTWYAN D. HOLDEN
VELMA J. SCHEPPA
1748 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3440

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,100 $107,6001 0.230 $118,700

$107,600Totals 0.230 $118,700$11,100
206 12610160

L 41 SHORE CREST SUB

0.230

1757 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

GABRIELLE A. PETERSON
NATHAN T. ORLANDO
1757 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $100,0001 0.230 $111,100
$100,000Totals 0.230 $111,100$11,100

206 12610155

L 42 SHORE CREST SUB

0.230

1761 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $90,0001 0.458 $109,400
$90,000Totals 0.458 $109,400$19,400

206 12680190

LOT 14 AND 15 SHORE CREST SUB

0.458

1762 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

NAILAH D. ADAMA
1762 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3440

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $94,8001 0.230 $105,900
$94,800Totals 0.230 $105,900$11,100

206 12610150

L 43 SHORE CREST SUB

0.230

1767 Poole Ct S

Acres:Section: 26

RODOLFO LOPEZ
MARIA G. LOPEZ
1767 POOLE CT S
BELOIT  WI 53511-3439

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $135,6001 0.137 $144,600
$135,600Totals 0.137 $144,600$9,000

206 12530025

N 32 FT L 12 & S 15.5 FT L 13 B 1 CHAMBERLINS 
ADD

0.135

1220 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JACQULIN R. BETTS
1220 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $192,3001 0.136 $201,300
$192,300Totals 0.136 $201,300$9,000

206 12530030

N 47.5 FT OF S 63 FT L 13 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.135

1224 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES WHITE
1224 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $116,7001 0.136 $125,700
$116,700Totals 0.136 $125,700$9,000

206 12530035

N 3 FT L 13 & S 44 FT L 14 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.134

1230 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIC R. MARTINEZ
ALEJANDRA DOMINGUEZ
1230 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $146,8001 0.136 $155,800

$146,800Totals 0.136 $155,800$9,000
206 12530040

N 22 FT L 14 & S 25 FT L 15 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.134

1234 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONALD COMPTON
JUDY A. COMPTON
1234 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $110,4001 0.135 $119,400
$110,400Totals 0.135 $119,400$9,000

206 12530045

N 41 FT L 15 & S 6 FT L 16 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.134

1238 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEVEN WHITE
CAROLE WHITE
1238 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $170,7001 0.269 $186,200
$170,700Totals 0.269 $186,200$15,500

206 12530130

LOTS 7 & 8 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.270

1239 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DENNIS C. POUNDS
1239 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $82,7001 0.174 $93,800
$82,700Totals 0.174 $93,800$11,100

206 12530050

N 60 FT L 16 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.171

1244 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRYCE MICKA
1244 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $96,0001 0.191 $108,000
$96,000Totals 0.191 $108,000$12,000

206 12530055

L 17 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.188

1250 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PTB RENTALS  LLC
9103 COUNTY RD Y
SAUK CITY  WI 53583-9580

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $97,9001 0.132 $107,800
$97,900Totals 0.132 $107,800$9,900

206 12530175

L 9 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.133

1255 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CAROLYN N LAWRENCE REVOCABLE 
T
C/O CAROLYN N. LAWRENCE
1255 PORTER AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $102,5001 0.150 $112,300
$102,500Totals 0.150 $112,300$9,800

206 12530060

S 52 FT L 18 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.148

1256 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES GLASS
EUNICESTINE GLASS
2035 MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $69,9001 0.114 $78,600

$69,900Totals 0.114 $78,600$8,700
206 12530170

L 10 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.114

1259 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $123,3001 0.079 $129,700
$123,300Totals 0.079 $129,700$6,400

206 12530065

PART OF L 18 AND L19 B1 CHAMBERLIN'S ADD AS 
FOLLOWS: BEG POINT ON EAST LINE OF L19, 40 FT 
S FROM THE NE COR; THEN 40 FT S; THEN 85.89 FT 

0.079

1260 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN WARE
MADELINE WARE
1260 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $109,9001 0.150 $119,700
$109,900Totals 0.150 $119,700$9,800

206 12530070

L 19 B 1 CHAMBERLAINS ADD EXC S 40 FT OF E 
85.89 FT THEREOF. ALSO N 14 FT OF W 40 FT L 18 B 
1 CHAMBERLAINS ADD

0.150

1264 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUSTAVO GUZMAN-RODRIGUEZ
ROSA ELIA CORTES-ARREOLA
1264 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4750

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $53,6001 0.114 $62,300
$53,600Totals 0.114 $62,300$8,700

206 12530165

L 11 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.114

1265 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $112,7001 0.115 $121,100
$112,700Totals 0.115 $121,100$8,400

206 12531020

L 22 B 3 YATES ADD

0.115

1306 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIFFANY J. CATE
1306 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $86,4001 0.092 $93,300
$86,400Totals 0.092 $93,300$6,900

206 12531440

S 40 FT OF N 55 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 YATES ADD

0.092

1309 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $90,2001 0.143 $99,600
$90,200Totals 0.143 $99,600$9,400

206 12531025

L 23 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1312 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERICK F. ZETINA
1312 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.195 $0

$0Totals 0.195 $0$0
206 12531435

S 70 FT LOTS 49 & 50 AND N 15 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 4 
YATES ADD.

0.196

1315 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $139,9001 0.143 $149,300
$139,900Totals 0.143 $149,300$9,400

206 12531030

L 24 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1318 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHANNETTE L. SHORT
1318 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.143 $0
$0Totals 0.143 $0$0

206 12531035

L 25 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1322 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $61,3001 0.126 $70,500
$61,300Totals 0.126 $70,500$9,200

206 12531425

N 55 FT OF LOTS 49 & 50 B 4 YATES ADD

0.126

1323 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO M. DELEON
MARTINA ROMELIA DEPAZ
1323 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.143 $9,400
$0Totals 0.143 $9,400$9,400

206 12531040

L 26 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1328 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING 
SERVICES 
520 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $103,3001 0.143 $112,700
$103,300Totals 0.143 $112,700$9,400

206 12531045

L 27 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1332 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $114,7001 0.215 $128,000
$114,700Totals 0.215 $128,000$13,300

206 12531050

PARCEL "A" PLAT OF SURVEY REC 08/01/07 AS DOC 
#1800389 Rec 8/1/07

0.215

1336 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RHONDA MCCORMICK
422 OAKLAND AVE APT 3
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,700 $114,7001 0.055 $120,400

$114,700Totals 0.055 $120,400$5,700
206 12531515

N 47.5 FT L 1 B 5 YATES ADD

0.055

1337 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WI SANDHILL CRANE PROPERTIES  
4704 N PINECREST DR
NASHOTAH  WI 53058-9709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $87,0001 0.209 $100,300
$87,000Totals 0.209 $100,300$13,300

206 12531510

L 11 & N 60 FT OF W 10 FT OF L 10 & S 50 FT OF W 
10 FT L 9 B 5 YATES ADD

0.209

1343 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER L. PERREAULT
1343 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $79,2001 0.215 $92,500
$79,200Totals 0.215 $92,500$13,300

206 12531060

L 30 B 3 YATES ADD & PARCEL "B" OF PLAT OF 
SURVEY REC 8/1/07 AS DOC #1800389 recorded 
8/1/2007

0.215

1346 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHELLE PATTEN
BRIAN P. WALSH
1346 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $82,7001 0.287 $99,200
$82,700Totals 0.287 $99,200$16,500

206 12531065

L 31& 32 B 3 YATES ADD

0.287

1352 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BENJAMIN L. SOTO
PO BOX 471
PARKER  WA 98939-0471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $95,1001 0.143 $104,500
$95,100Totals 0.143 $104,500$9,400

206 12531075

L 33 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1404 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL R. AVENDANO
BASILICA MARTINEZ
1111 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $61,9001 0.143 $71,300
$61,900Totals 0.143 $71,300$9,400

206 12531080

L 34 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1410 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KIMBERLY D. KAKUSKE
3634 BALMORAL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $79,6001 0.115 $88,000
$79,600Totals 0.115 $88,000$8,400

206 12531620

S 50 FT LOTS 17 & 18 B 6 YATES ADD

0.115

1413 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MTWB INVESTMENTS  LLC
1131 E FITZGERALD LN
LEHI  UT 84043-7538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $98,4001 0.143 $107,800

$98,400Totals 0.143 $107,800$9,400
206 12531085

L 35 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1414 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSA MARTINEZ
1414 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $68,0001 0.138 $77,900
$68,000Totals 0.138 $77,900$9,900

206 12531615

N 60 FT LOTS 17 & 18 B 6 YATES ADD

0.138

1419 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN E. LYNN
JENNETTE L. ELLIFRITZ
1419 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.143 $9,400
$0Totals 0.143 $9,400$9,400

206 12531090

L 36 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1420 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BARBARA A. MCEACHERN
4426 23RD PKWY
TEMPLE HILLS  MD 20748-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $96,3001 0.143 $105,700
$96,300Totals 0.143 $105,700$9,400

206 12531095

L 37 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1424 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GLENN BEARD
1424 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $104,4001 0.143 $113,800
$104,400Totals 0.143 $113,800$9,400

206 12531100

L 38 B 3 YATES ADD

0.143

1430 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NICKADEMIS D. GOSNELL
KAITLIN LILJEGREN
1430 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $02 0.418 $20,500
$0Totals 0.418 $20,500$20,500

206 12531105

LOTS 1, 2 & 39 B 3 YATES ADD EXC N 4 FT FOR 
WALK

0.415

1436 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HIGHLAND PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT  
343 E MAIN ST
ATTN PATRICK TRENKIE
LITITZ  PA 17543-2031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.185 $0
$0Totals 0.185 $0$0

206 12561321

L 1 CSM V 9 PG 51 & 52

0.185

1438 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.254 $0

$0Totals 0.254 $0$0
206 12520406

L 1 CSM V 9 PG 49 & 50

0.254

1439 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.352 $0
$0Totals 1.352 $0$0

206 12561320

B 2 YATES ADD, JOINT SWITCH R/W PORTER TO 
WISCONSIN EX THE SLY 10 FT OF ROW FROM THE 
WEST SIDE PORTER AVE 806.99 FT TO THE WEST 

1.267

1440 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAKOTA MINNESOTA & EASTERN 
RAI
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.215 $0
$0Totals 0.215 $0$0

206 12520405

JOINT SWITCH R/W PORTER TO PRAIRIE BLKS 13, 
14, & 15 RIVERSIDE ADD EX THE SLY & ELY 20 FT 
AND EXCEPT THE WLY 20 FT MAINLINE ROW 

2.114

1441 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,800 $02 0.138 $3,800
$0Totals 0.138 $3,800$3,800

206 12520015

PART OF LOTS 16 & 17 B 9 RIVERSIDE ADD, COM NE 
COR L 17, TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 100.4 FT, TH ELY 
60 FT, TH NLY 100.4 FT TO POB

0.139

1452 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLES R. RYDBERG
200 S GARFIELD AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $96,8001 0.125 $105,900
$96,800Totals 0.125 $105,900$9,100

206 12520025

S 1/2 LOTS 33 & 34 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.125

1502 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHESKA PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1751
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $85,1001 0.126 $94,300
$85,100Totals 0.126 $94,300$9,200

206 12520100

S 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1503 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.126 $0
$0Totals 0.126 $0$0

206 12520030

N 1/2 LOTS 33 & 34 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1508 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $80,7001 0.126 $89,900

$80,700Totals 0.126 $89,900$9,200
206 12520235

N 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1509 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JORGE GARCIA RAMIREZ
SONIA SEVILLA GONZALEZ
2309 KELLOGG AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $69,2001 0.126 $78,400
$69,200Totals 0.126 $78,400$9,200

206 12520035

S 1/2 L 17 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD & S 1/2 L 6 
SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.126

1512 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $78,0001 0.126 $87,200
$78,000Totals 0.126 $87,200$9,200

206 12520230

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1513 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $01 0.107 $8,200
$0Totals 0.107 $8,200$8,200

206 12520055

S 51 FT OF LOTS 41 & 42 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.107

1528 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MONICA COLIN
1532 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.110 $0
$0Totals 0.110 $0$0

206 12520240

S 40 FT OF LOTS 18, 19, & 20 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1529 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM J. GERSCH
2400 N VILLA LN
MCHENRY  IL 60051-2976

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $77,7001 0.103 $85,600
$77,700Totals 0.103 $85,600$7,900

206 12520060

N 49 FT OF S 100 FT LOTS 41 & 42 B 7 RIVERSIDE 
ADD

0.103

1532 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MONICA COLIN
1532 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.110 $0
$0Totals 0.110 $0$0

206 12520395

N 40 FT OF S 80 FT LOTS 18, 19, & 20 B 10 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1533 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM J. GERSCH
2400 N VILLA LN
MCHENRY  IL 60051-2976

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $87,7001 0.110 $95,300

$87,700Totals 0.110 $95,300$7,600
206 12520390

N 40 FT LOTS 18, 19, & 20 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1537 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MJH GROUP  LLC
7100 ULMERTON RD LOT 527
LARGO  FL 33771-5105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $53,9001 0.110 $61,500
$53,900Totals 0.110 $61,500$7,600

206 12520385

S 40 FT LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1541 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MY BUDDY PRINTS  LLC
1420 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4608

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $62,6001 0.171 $74,600
$62,600Totals 0.171 $74,600$12,000

206 12520070

N 20 FT LOTS 41 & 42, AND S 60 FT LOTS 20 & 21 B 7 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.171

1544 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OTIS GARRETT JR
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $84,8001 0.110 $92,400
$84,800Totals 0.110 $92,400$7,600

206 12520380

N 40 FT OF S 80 FT LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 10 RIVERSIDE 
ADD

0.110

1545 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUCIO A. PEREZ
825 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $69,4001 0.110 $77,000
$69,400Totals 0.110 $77,000$7,600

206 12520375

N 40 FT OF LOTS 1, 2, & 3 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1549 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK MARTINEZ
LAURA MARTINEZ
9556 16TH BAY ST
NORFOLK  VA 23518-6214

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $95,3001 0.090 $102,100
$95,300Totals 0.090 $102,100$6,800

206 12520760

L 25 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1611 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $76,7001 0.090 $83,500
$76,700Totals 0.090 $83,500$6,800

206 12520755

L 26 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1615 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAVADA BRONER
3712 S LIVERNOIS RD
ROCHESTER HILLS  MI 48307-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $85,8001 0.135 $95,600

$85,800Totals 0.135 $95,600$9,800
206 12520750

L 27 & S 1/2 L 28 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.136

1621 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $83,3001 0.135 $93,100
$83,300Totals 0.135 $93,100$9,800

206 12520745

L 29 & N 1/2 L 28 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.136

1627 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSETTA D. WRIGHT
1627 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $143,2001 0.135 $153,000
$143,200Totals 0.135 $153,000$9,800

206 12520740

L 30 & S 1/2 L 31 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.136

1633 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HARLEY HALL
1633 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $132,6001 0.135 $142,400
$132,600Totals 0.135 $142,400$9,800

206 12520735

L 32 & N 1/2 L 31 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.136

1639 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

IRMA BRADFORD
1639 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $101,8001 0.090 $108,600
$101,800Totals 0.090 $108,600$6,800

206 12520730

L 33 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1645 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VIXX  LLC
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $82,6001 0.182 $95,100
$82,600Totals 0.182 $95,100$12,500

206 12520720

LOTS 34 & 35 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.181

1653 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADRIAN LANDEROS ET AL
C/O CHRISTOPHER W. KING
5747 E COUNTY RD X
BELOIT, WI 53511-9548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $90,4001 0.091 $97,200
$90,400Totals 0.091 $97,200$6,800

206 12520715

L 36 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1655 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUDIE J. LOFTON
1655 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,900 $58,5001 0.119 $66,400

$58,500Totals 0.119 $66,400$7,900
206 12520510

L 9 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1658 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANKLIN J. HEREFORD
VIOLA H. HEREFORD
2459 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $99,8001 0.090 $106,600
$99,800Totals 0.090 $106,600$6,800

206 12520710

L 37 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1661 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BERTHA L. ROSS
1661 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $91,1001 0.124 $99,400
$91,100Totals 0.124 $99,400$8,300

206 12520516

L 8 & S 2 FT L 7 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.125

1664 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRENDA E. PINSON
1664 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $91,8001 0.090 $98,600
$91,800Totals 0.090 $98,600$6,800

206 12520705

L 38 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.091

1665 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MURRY MAE GIVHAN
1665 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $71,1001 0.113 $78,700
$71,100Totals 0.113 $78,700$7,600

206 12520521

N 39.22 FT L 7 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.113

1668 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $68,2001 0.182 $80,700
$68,200Totals 0.182 $80,700$12,500

206 12520700

LOTS 39 & 40 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.181

1671 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREDY AVILA ZAVALA
2231 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $105,5001 0.119 $113,400
$105,500Totals 0.119 $113,400$7,900

206 12520525

L 6 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.119

1672 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MILDRED J. WILSON
1672 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $101,3001 0.257 $117,000

$101,300Totals 0.257 $117,000$15,700
206 12520530

LOTS 4 & 5 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.256

1678 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THERESA A. STOTT
411 1/2 PROSPECT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $99,3001 0.112 $107,600
$99,300Totals 0.112 $107,600$8,300

206 12520695

L 1 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.112

1681 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS INC  A WISCO
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $93,5001 0.099 $101,300
$93,500Totals 0.099 $101,300$7,800

206 12510080

L 84 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1701 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL GUZMAN
1701 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $153,9001 0.248 $167,700
$153,900Totals 0.248 $167,700$13,800

206 12510010

L 53 & 54 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.248

1704 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIAN SALGADO
LUZ MARIA SALGADO
1704 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $98,7001 0.121 $107,300
$98,700Totals 0.121 $107,300$8,600

206 12510015

L 55 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.121

1706 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CALVIN L. JOHNSON SR
2201 LEE LN N
BELOIT  WI 53511-2341

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $111,9001 0.099 $119,700
$111,900Totals 0.099 $119,700$7,800

206 12510225

L 83 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1707 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $64,8001 0.145 $75,100
$64,800Totals 0.145 $75,100$10,300

206 12510220

L 82 & S 1/2 L 81 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.145

1711 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $110,8001 0.121 $119,400

$110,800Totals 0.121 $119,400$8,600
206 12510020

L 56 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.121

1714 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIM A HINZPETER LIVING TRUST
STACEY HINZPETER HINZPETER LIV
PO BOX 421
BELOIT  WI 53512-0421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $123,6001 0.121 $132,200
$123,600Totals 0.121 $132,200$8,600

206 12510025

L 57 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.121

1720 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SUSANA BARRETO
LUIS DOMINGUEZ CUELLAR
1720 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3643

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $73,1001 0.160 $83,900
$73,100Totals 0.160 $83,900$10,800

206 12510215

L 80 & N 1/2 L 81 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.160

1721 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $95,6001 0.127 $104,400
$95,600Totals 0.127 $104,400$8,800

206 12510210

L 79 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.127

1725 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCHESKA GLEICHSNER
1725 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $103,2001 0.245 $116,900
$103,200Totals 0.245 $116,900$13,700

206 12510035

LOTS 58 & 59 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.246

1728 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $99,1001 0.130 $108,000
$99,100Totals 0.130 $108,000$8,900

206 12510205

L 78 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.130

1729 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROY MALONE
HATTIE B. MALONE
1729 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $90,0001 0.128 $98,800
$90,000Totals 0.128 $98,800$8,800

206 12510200

L 77 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.128

1733 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $91,4001 0.110 $99,400

$91,400Totals 0.110 $99,400$8,000
206 12510195

L 76 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.110

1741 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE E. TORRES
1741 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $121,9001 0.109 $130,000
$121,900Totals 0.109 $130,000$8,100

206 12510190

L 75 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.109

1745 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN K. DENSON
1745 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $96,1001 0.184 $107,600
$96,100Totals 0.184 $107,600$11,500

206 12510050

L 63 & N 1/2 L 62 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.184

1748 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS M. HURST
1748 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $98,9001 0.102 $106,700
$98,900Totals 0.102 $106,700$7,800

206 12510185

LOT 74 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.102

1749 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,800 $01 0.097 $3,800
$0Totals 0.097 $3,800$3,800

206 12510180

LOT 73 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.097

1753 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $97,8001 0.121 $106,400
$97,800Totals 0.121 $106,400$8,600

206 12510055

L 64 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.121

1754 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRYAN BRAUER TRUST 2005
C/O BRYAN S. BRAUER
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE, WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $72,1001 0.121 $80,700
$72,100Totals 0.121 $80,700$8,600

206 12510060

L 65 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.121

1758 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT D. GEIGER JR
1758 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $77,0001 0.145 $87,300

$77,000Totals 0.145 $87,300$10,300
206 12510175

L 72 & S 1/2 L 71 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.145

1759 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EMILIO MARTINEZ JIMENEZ
HEATHER N. MARTINEZ
N4821 STATE RD 104
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $111,6001 0.121 $120,200
$111,600Totals 0.121 $120,200$8,600

206 12510065

L 66 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.121

1762 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HELEN ALLEN
1762 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $101,7001 0.124 $110,400
$101,700Totals 0.124 $110,400$8,700

206 12510070

L 67 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.124

1766 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TANNER MICKELSON
1766 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $108,1001 0.147 $118,500
$108,100Totals 0.147 $118,500$10,400

206 12510170

L 70 & N 1/2 L 71 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.147

1767 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NICOLAS ZUNIGA
MARIA J. ZUNIGA
1767 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $104,9001 0.124 $113,600
$104,900Totals 0.124 $113,600$8,700

206 12510075

L 68 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.124

1772 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARLENE VAN RIPER
1772 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $73,5001 0.132 $83,200
$73,500Totals 0.132 $83,200$9,700

206 12510670

L 17 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1813 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMIRO ROJAS MARQUEZ
2145 E MILWAUKEE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $90,2001 0.132 $99,900
$90,200Totals 0.132 $99,900$9,700

206 12510665

L 18 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1819 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JASON SHOLES
AMY SHOLES
1819 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1371 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $125,8001 0.132 $135,500

$125,800Totals 0.132 $135,500$9,700
206 12510660

L 19 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1827 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GREGORY HUEBBE
6102 E COUNTY LINE RD
MILTON  WI 53563-9216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $100,4001 0.132 $110,100
$100,400Totals 0.132 $110,100$9,700

206 12510655

L 20 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1831 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OSCAR DELATORRE
1831 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $162,8001 0.132 $172,500
$162,800Totals 0.132 $172,500$9,700

206 12510650

L 21 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1837 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON JIMENEZ
1837 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $179,5001 0.132 $189,200
$179,500Totals 0.132 $189,200$9,700

206 12510645

L 22 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1843 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY C. DUMAS
1516 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $82,3001 0.132 $92,000
$82,300Totals 0.132 $92,000$9,700

206 12510640

L 23 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1849 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VIRGIL J. MARSHALL
1849 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $113,6001 0.132 $123,300
$113,600Totals 0.132 $123,300$9,700

206 12510635

L 24 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1855 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GILBERTO BECERRA
1855 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $118,4001 0.132 $128,100
$118,400Totals 0.132 $128,100$9,700

206 12510630

L 25 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1861 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DWIGHT D. HORTON
PO BOX 892
BELOIT  WI 53512-0892

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $105,2001 0.132 $114,900

$105,200Totals 0.132 $114,900$9,700
206 12510625

L 26 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1867 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM D. CORFMAN
4687 W RUTLAND RD
BROOKLYN  WI 53521-9427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$101,800 $262,7002 0.935 $364,500
$262,700Totals 0.935 $364,500$101,800

206 12510532

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 219-221

0.935

1872 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
C/O JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $123,6001 0.132 $133,300
$123,600Totals 0.132 $133,300$9,700

206 12510620

L 27 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1873 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

URSULA D. ETHERIDGE-YOUNG
1873 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $129,6001 0.132 $139,300
$129,600Totals 0.132 $139,300$9,700

206 12510615

L 28 B 2 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.132

1879 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TOLISE HARRIS
BONNIE HARRIS
1879 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $01 0.289 $14,800
$0Totals 0.289 $14,800$14,800

206 12441300

LOTS 1 & 2 B 6 PERRIGO PLACE ADD

0.289

1902 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 24

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
C/O JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $1,9002 1.449 $24,000
$1,900Totals 1.449 $24,000$22,100

206 12441810

LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 16 THRU 20 B 3 SPYREAS ADD and 
LOTS 14 AND 15 B3 OF SPYREAS' ADDITION ,TOWN 
OF BELOIT,  NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY 

1.449

2030 Porter Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JJGJWELLNITZ HOLDINGS  LLC
1964 S PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3060

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $01 0.119 $7,400
$0Totals 0.119 $7,400$7,400

206 13510535

LOTS 1, 4, & 5, & R/W OVER L 6 DAVENS SUB OF B 8 
MERRILLS ADD

0.119

53 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$369,300 $02 0.448 $369,300

$0Totals 0.448 $369,300$369,300
206 13510525

LOTS 15, 17 & 18 B 8 MERRILLS ADD & LOTS 2, 3,6,7  
& R/W OVER LOTS 4 & 6 DAVENS SUB OF B 8 
MERRILLS ADD, EXCEPT PERPETUAL ROW OVER L 

0.448

65 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $154,3001 0.767 $177,600
$154,300Totals 0.767 $177,600$23,300

206 13510150

PART B 11 MERRILLS ADD COM SE COR B 11, TH 
NLY 264.33 FT, TH WLY 153.3 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH 
ELY 21.3 FT, TH S 64 FT, TH E 16 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, 

0.768

209 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLES M. HAYNES
GUDRUN E. HAYNES
209 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5258

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.450 $0
$0Totals 0.450 $0$0

206 13520497

L 2 CSM VOL 34 PGS 267, 268 & 269

0.450

210 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $74,5001 0.200 $86,800
$74,500Totals 0.200 $86,800$12,300

206 13510145

PART B 11 MERRILLS ADD COM 113.16 FT WLY OF 
SE COR B 11, TH NLY 132 FT, TH WLY 66 FT, TH SLY 
132 FT, TH ELY 66 FT TO POB

0.200

215 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.070 $0
$0Totals 3.070 $0$0

206 13520501

L 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 267, 268 & 269

3.079

220 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $189,7001 0.218 $202,900
$189,700Totals 0.218 $202,900$13,200

206 13510140

PART B 11 MERRILLS ADD COM 179.16 FT WLY OF 
SE COR B 11, TH NLY 132 FT, TH ELY 25 FT, TH NLY 
66 FT, TH WLY 25 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH WLY 72 FT, 

0.218

221 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KATHERINE FLAMMANG
898 CROSWELL CIR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-3300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $01 0.113 $8,900
$0Totals 0.113 $8,900$8,900

206 13510135

PART B 11 MERRILLS ADD COM 251.16 FT WLY OF 
SE COR B 11, TH NLY 82 FT, TH  WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 
82 FT, TH ELY 60 FT TO POB

0.113

227 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EFREN ALVAREZ
PAIGE OGIER
103 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4419

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1374 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.214 $0

$0Totals 0.214 $0$0
206 13520498

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 257 BEING PART LOTS 3, 4, & 5 B 
12 MERRILLS ADD ALSO L 6 B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.214

240 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $51,2001 0.103 $60,000
$51,200Totals 0.103 $60,000$8,800

206 13510020

E 66 FT OF S 68 FT B 11 MERRILLS ADD WEST OF 
SIXTH STR DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT  
ON THE NORTHLINE OF PORTLAND AVE, BEING ON 

0.103

241 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHRISTINE A. WILKE
2585 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $80,1001 0.250 $94,800
$80,100Totals 0.250 $94,800$14,700

206 13510015

E 66 FT OF W 198 FT OF S 132 FT B 11 AND THE E 35 
FT OF W 132 FT OF S 66 FT B11 MERRILLS ADD

0.250

249 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CARLOS CELESTINO DEJESUS
ARACELI M. GONZALEZ
249 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5273

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,000 $109,1001 0.065 $115,100
$109,100Totals 0.065 $115,100$6,000

206 13571575

W 44 FT L 1 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.065

310 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ELVA MUNOZ
310 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $98,3001 0.081 $105,600
$98,300Totals 0.081 $105,600$7,300

206 13571580

E 55 FT L 2 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.081

316 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JACOB FOSTER
316 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5206

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $116,5001 0.188 $128,400
$116,500Totals 0.188 $128,400$11,900

206 13580805

S 124 FT L 24 & W 30.37 FT OF S 124 FT L 25 B 8 
TOOK RE SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.189

325 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LAMONT C WEAVER
ANNIE J. WEAVER
1832 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $125,0001 0.124 $134,200
$125,000Totals 0.124 $134,200$9,200

206 13580715

S 95 FT L 30 & S 95 FT OF E 1/2 L 29 B 7 TOOKS RE 
SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.124

403 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $110,6001 0.124 $119,800

$110,600Totals 0.124 $119,800$9,200
206 13580710

S 95 FT L 28 & S 95 FT OF W 1/2 L 29 B 7 TOOKS RE 
SUB OF WALKERS ADD TOGETHER WITH AND 
SUBJECT TO A PERPETUAL RIGHT OF WAY OVER 

0.124

409 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TERESA RAMIREZ
409 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $77,5001 0.097 $86,000
$77,500Totals 0.097 $86,000$8,500

206 13571445

W 1/2 L 1 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.097

410 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JENNY LYNN 1545  LLC
1905 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $74,8001 0.069 $81,200
$74,800Totals 0.069 $81,200$6,400

206 13571450

E 47 FT L 2 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.069

414 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

OSCAR RAMOS
LUCIA A. RAMOS
414 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $91,4001 0.153 $101,100
$91,400Totals 0.153 $101,100$9,700

206 13580705

S 131 FT OF E 11.68 FT L 26 & L 27 EX N 9 FT OF W 
20.35 FT B 7 TOOKS RE SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.153

415 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ORALIA CARDENAS REVOCABLE 
TRUS
2303 E LORENA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1820

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $121,0001 0.150 $130,600
$121,000Totals 0.150 $130,600$9,600

206 13580700

S 131 FT OF E 23.62 FT L 25 & S 131 FT OF W 26.38 
FT L 26 B 7 TOOKE'S RE SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.150

419 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NICOLE NICHOLS
419 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $144,6001 0.192 $154,200
$144,600Totals 0.192 $154,200$9,600

206 13580695

S 131 FT L 24 & W 14.44 FT OF S 131 FT L 25 B 7 
TOOKS RE SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.150

423 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL ROMERO AVENDANO
1111 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $149,9001 0.128 $160,600
$149,900Totals 0.128 $160,600$10,700

206 13571315

E 87 FT L 1 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.128

502 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEPHEN BENTON
SUSAN BENTON
502 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,300 $78,0001 0.068 $84,300

$78,000Totals 0.068 $84,300$6,300
206 13571320

W 45 FT L 1 & E 1.5 FT L 2 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.069

510 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JB ENTERPRISES ROCK  LLC
PO BOX 102
JUDA  WI 53550-0102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $89,9001 0.097 $97,300
$89,900Totals 0.097 $97,300$7,400

206 13580590

W 44 FT L 10 B 4 BALLS ADD

0.097

511 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FOX RIVER HOMES  LLC
1883 W ROYAL HUNTE DR STE 200A
CEDAR CITY  UT 84720-4000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $78,3001 0.071 $84,800
$78,300Totals 0.071 $84,800$6,500

206 13571325

W 48 FT OF E 49.5 FT L 2 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.071

514 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE R. CARRIZALES
1216 CLARY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $153,9001 0.120 $164,100
$153,900Totals 0.120 $164,100$10,200

206 13571330

W 82.5 FT L 2 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.122

522 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIO C. NIXON ET AL
522 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $168,8001 0.081 $176,100
$168,800Totals 0.081 $176,100$7,300

206 13571205

W 55 FT L 1 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.081

608 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KINDWALL REAL ESTATE 
INVESTMEN
PO BOX 259911
MADISON  WI 53725-9911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $107,2002 0.125 $129,000
$107,200Totals 0.125 $129,000$21,800

206 13580480

W 56.98 FT L 10 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.125

609 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

IYAD NABHAN
607 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $87,4001 0.195 $99,500
$87,400Totals 0.195 $99,500$12,100

206 13571210

E 1/2 LOTS 2 & 3 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

616 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $132,9001 0.127 $142,300

$132,900Totals 0.127 $142,300$9,400
206 13580475

E 58.98 FT L 9 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.129

617 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PRIME ESTATES  LLC
3 HEATHERWOOD CT
INDIAN HEAD PARK  IL 60525-4436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $180,1001 0.195 $192,200
$180,100Totals 0.195 $192,200$12,100

206 13571215

W 1/2 LOTS 2 & 3 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.195

622 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN L. ALTHAUS ET AL
622 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $136,7001 0.142 $147,100
$136,700Totals 0.142 $147,100$10,400

206 13580470

W 66 FT L 9 B 3 BALLS ADD

0.143

625 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CESARIO ARANA
ERICKA K. ARANA
625 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $101,3001 0.181 $116,800
$101,300Totals 0.181 $116,800$15,500

206 13580380

L 13 & E 4 FT L 12 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.181

703 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $118,6001 0.156 $132,000
$118,600Totals 0.156 $132,000$13,400

206 13580375

W 50 FT L 12 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED ALLEY  
ADJACENT

0.156

709 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD J. MCMILLAN JR
LINDA L. MCMILLAN
954 E WISCONSIN ST
DELAVAN  WI 53115-1459

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $116,9001 0.194 $133,400
$116,900Totals 0.194 $133,400$16,500

206 13580370

E 62 FT L 11 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED ALLEY  
ADJACENT

0.194

717 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRYAN L. DAVIS
717 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $116,2001 0.125 $127,100
$116,200Totals 0.125 $127,100$10,900

206 13580365

W 40 FT L 11 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED ALLEY  
ADJACENT

0.125

721 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $140,9001 0.169 $155,400

$140,900Totals 0.169 $155,400$14,500
206 13580360

L 10 HOWARDS ADD AND VACATED ALLEY  
ADJACENT

0.169

725 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL D. MOORE
725 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $119,2001 0.151 $132,800
$119,200Totals 0.151 $132,800$13,600

206 13580265

L 14 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

801 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL K. KERR
801 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $158,5001 0.151 $172,100
$158,500Totals 0.151 $172,100$13,600

206 13580260

L 13 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.150

809 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JEREMIAH E. STOWERS
VICTORIA G. STOWERS
809 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $131,5001 0.300 $157,200
$131,500Totals 0.300 $157,200$25,700

206 13580253

LOT 1 CSM 42-327 DOC# 2273541 Rec 11/6/24

0.300

815 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS E. WAGNER
ELIZABETH ANN WAGNER
815 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $116,1001 0.140 $130,000
$116,100Totals 0.140 $130,000$13,900

206 13570960

E 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

818 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FRANCISCO BOLANOS
818 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5238

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $71,1001 0.140 $85,000
$71,100Totals 0.140 $85,000$13,900

206 13570965

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

824 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $110,7001 0.090 $121,200
$110,700Totals 0.090 $121,200$10,500

206 13580245

S 74.5 FT L 10 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.090

825 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BLANCA D. PEREZ
825 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $111,4001 0.142 $125,500

$111,400Totals 0.142 $125,500$14,100
206 13570850

L 26 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.142

904 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN DIMASSIS
904 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $66,6001 0.118 $79,800
$66,600Totals 0.118 $79,800$13,200

206 13580140

S 78 FT L 13 LANES ADD

0.118

905 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

REBUYO  LLC
C/O ADAM C. DAVIS
1940 THOMAS ST
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $01 0.138 $13,700
$0Totals 0.138 $13,700$13,700

206 13570855

L 25 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.138

908 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN DIMASSIS
904 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $79,9001 0.188 $96,600
$79,900Totals 0.188 $96,600$16,700

206 13580135

L 12 LANES ADD

0.188

911 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW WRIGHT
127 HUNTINGWOOD DR
LANCASTER  PA 17602-1396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $130,4001 0.188 $147,100
$130,400Totals 0.188 $147,100$16,700

206 13580130

L 11 LANES ADD

0.188

917 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CONNIE L. WULF
917 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $121,8001 0.142 $135,900
$121,800Totals 0.142 $135,900$14,100

206 13570860

L 13 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.142

918 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TRACEY A. VOTH
918 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $116,8001 0.207 $136,700
$116,800Totals 0.207 $136,700$19,900

206 13570865

L 12 & N 100 FT M/L OF E 1/2 OF VACATED STREET 
ADJ B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.207

922 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ALEXANDER VALADEZ
SAMANTHA A. WHITT
922 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,700 $128,6001 0.188 $145,300

$128,600Totals 0.188 $145,300$16,700
206 13580125

L 10 LANES ADD

0.188

925 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SARA WISDOM
MICHAEL WISDOM
1526 TYLER ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $140,0001 0.207 $159,900
$140,000Totals 0.207 $159,900$19,900

206 13570870

L 26 & N 100 FT M/L OF W 1/2 OF VACATED STREET 
ADJ B 2 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.207

1002 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CLARICE SHAMSID-DEEN
1002 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $124,8001 0.188 $141,500
$124,800Totals 0.188 $141,500$16,700

206 13580020

PART OUTLOT 12 & 13 WALKERS ADD, COM SE COR 
L 13 LANES SECOND ADD, TH NLY 124 FT TH ELY 66 
FT, TH SLY 124 FT, TH WLY 66 FT TO POB

0.188

1005 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID J. SCHULER
1005 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $89,6001 0.119 $101,600
$89,600Totals 0.119 $101,600$12,000

206 13570875

L 25 B 2 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.119

1008 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BFI  LLC
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $120,4001 0.142 $133,200
$120,400Totals 0.142 $133,200$12,800

206 13580015

E 50 FT L 13 LANES SECOND ADD

0.142

1011 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN M. STEINER
9810 REDFIELD
ROSCOE  IL 61073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $117,4001 0.129 $130,200
$117,400Totals 0.129 $130,200$12,800

206 13570880

L 13 B 2 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.128

1014 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FG PORTLAND PROPERTIES  LLC
1743 BEACHWOOD ST
SOUTH FULTON  TN 38257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $143,0001 0.135 $155,500
$143,000Totals 0.135 $155,500$12,500

206 13580010

S 118 FT OF E 47 FT L 12 & S 118 FT OF W 3 FT L 13 
LANES SECOND ADD

0.135

1015 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSHUA M. PALMER
JENINE L. MAQUERA
1015 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $168,8001 0.129 $181,600

$168,800Totals 0.129 $181,600$12,800
206 13570885

L 12 B 2 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.128

1020 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BAINS REAL ESTATE  LLC
2293 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $130,9001 0.176 $146,900
$130,900Totals 0.176 $146,900$16,000

206 13580005

S 118 FT L 11 & S 118 FT OF W 5 FT L 12 LANES 
SECOND ADD

0.175

1021 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AMY KLEMP
GARY KLEMP
1021 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $115,9001 0.172 $131,500
$115,900Totals 0.172 $131,500$15,600

206 13410935

L 13 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.172

1119 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MAGAN R. GUERRERO
1119 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $116,3001 0.142 $129,100
$116,300Totals 0.142 $129,100$12,800

206 13421865

L 2 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1122 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUZANNE D. FERRERA
1122 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $149,4001 0.172 $165,000
$149,400Totals 0.172 $165,000$15,600

206 13410930

L 12 B 1 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.172

1123 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JESSE BAUMAN
1123 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $122,4001 0.152 $136,000
$122,400Totals 0.152 $136,000$13,600

206 13410810

L 17 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1209 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ASHLEE BILDERBACK REV LIV TR D
1209 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5043

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $79,4001 0.142 $92,200
$79,400Totals 0.142 $92,200$12,800

206 13421735

L 2 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1216 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $123,5001 0.304 $148,000

$123,500Totals 0.304 $148,000$24,500
206 13410800

L 15 & 16 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.304

1221 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ORVILLE L. SCHARLAU
KATHLEEN A. SCHARLAU
1221 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5043

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $71,1001 0.077 $81,000
$71,100Totals 0.077 $81,000$9,900

206 13410795

S 60 FT L 14 B 2 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.077

1225 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HINZPETER LIVING TRUST
PO BOX 421
BELOIT  WI 53512-0421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $123,1001 0.152 $136,700
$123,100Totals 0.152 $136,700$13,600

206 13410675

L 17 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1311 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDUARDO OROZCO
1311 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $95,3001 0.152 $108,900
$95,300Totals 0.152 $108,900$13,600

206 13410670

L 16 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1315 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TABITHA C. TAYLOR
2414 HEATHER TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-7000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $74,4001 0.152 $88,000
$74,400Totals 0.152 $88,000$13,600

206 13410665

L 15 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1321 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RACHEL PEARSON
1321 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5045

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $135,0001 0.142 $147,800
$135,000Totals 0.142 $147,800$12,800

206 13421615

L 2 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1322 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY SCHOVILLE
1322 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5046

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $69,3001 0.096 $80,400
$69,300Totals 0.096 $80,400$11,100

206 13410660

S 75 FT L 14 B 3 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.097

1327 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY C. ZANK
5211 W DEER RUN PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-8509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $141,7001 0.142 $154,500

$141,700Totals 0.142 $154,500$12,800
206 13421495

L 25 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1402 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES H. TURNER
VICKY S. TURNER
1402 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5048

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $101,6001 0.161 $115,900
$101,600Totals 0.161 $115,900$14,300

206 13410550

L 18 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.161

1405 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW T. LUNDBLADE
1405 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $88,8001 0.152 $102,400
$88,800Totals 0.152 $102,400$13,600

206 13410540

LOT 17 B 4 LINCOLN AVENUE PARK ADD

0.152

1411 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $84,3001 0.152 $97,900
$84,300Totals 0.152 $97,900$13,600

206 13410535

L 16 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1417 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA A. HALL
1417 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $101,9001 0.152 $115,500
$101,900Totals 0.152 $115,500$13,600

206 13410530

L 15 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.152

1421 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW R. MATTISON
2738 TAURUS DR
MOUNT PLEASANT  WI 53406-1866

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $128,4001 0.161 $142,700
$128,400Totals 0.161 $142,700$14,300

206 13410525

L 14 B 4 LINCOLN AVE PARK ADD

0.161

1427 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JORDAN D. HUNT
1427 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $127,1001 0.149 $140,700
$127,100Totals 0.149 $140,700$13,600

206 13421360

E 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B1  J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

1502 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CORY M. CHILDS
EMILY A. NEAL
1229 CHAPIN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $141,2001 0.157 $154,200

$141,200Totals 0.157 $154,200$13,000
206 13410415

L 14 B 1 MCGAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

1503 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANGEL CUAUTLE PANI
FAUSTINA LOPEZ
1503 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5049

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $137,3001 0.149 $150,900
$137,300Totals 0.149 $150,900$13,600

206 13421365

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.149

1508 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VIRGINIA H. LAGRANGE
1508 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5050

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $103,3001 0.164 $116,500
$103,300Totals 0.164 $116,500$13,200

206 13410410

L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD EX W 1 FT

0.153

1509 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMY M. PIPER
KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $143,8001 0.162 $157,100
$143,800Totals 0.162 $157,100$13,300

206 13410405

L 16 & W 1 FT L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & 
PART OF THE S 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON NORTH

0.161

1515 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROCKSIDE PROPERTIES  LLC
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $56,0001 0.157 $69,000
$56,000Totals 0.157 $69,000$13,000

206 13410400

L 17 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD

0.156

1519 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS L. EITHUN
LEANNE EITHUN
602 GUNDERSON ST
MADISON  WI 53714-2932

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $130,0001 0.322 $150,700
$130,000Totals 0.322 $150,700$20,700

206 13410290

LOTS 14 & 15 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & S 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.322

1603 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PEGGY R. WEISENSEL CHAVEY
1603 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,500 $210,7001 0.287 $233,200
$210,700Totals 0.287 $233,200$22,500

206 13421246

LOTS 1&2 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.287

1604 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LATOYA M. WHITE
1604 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $80,9001 0.161 $93,900

$80,900Totals 0.161 $93,900$13,000
206 13410280

L 16 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.161

1613 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

3 FRANKS SERVICES  LLC
2100 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2001

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $140,6001 0.161 $153,600
$140,600Totals 0.161 $153,600$13,000

206 13410275

L 17 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.161

1619 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MERIDETH GLOSEMEYER
1619 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $127,4001 0.161 $140,400
$127,400Totals 0.161 $140,400$13,000

206 13410270

L 18 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FOURTH ADD & S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 7/1/49

0.161

1625 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REFUGIO MATA
MARIA M. ORTEGA RODRIGUEZ
1625 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $86,5001 0.107 $97,100
$86,500Totals 0.107 $97,100$10,600

206 13410155

L 14 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD EX N 36 FT

0.107

1703 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $95,9001 0.139 $108,000
$95,900Totals 0.139 $108,000$12,100

206 13410150

L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD EX E 15 FT OF N 
36 FT

0.139

1709 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL J. REYNOLDS
1709 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $85,4001 0.151 $98,000
$85,400Totals 0.151 $98,000$12,600

206 13410145

L 16 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.152

1713 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY M. MCCALLUM
1713 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $120,3001 0.151 $132,900
$120,300Totals 0.151 $132,900$12,600

206 13410140

L 17 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.152

1719 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JODY L. ANDRADE
1719 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $63,7001 0.143 $75,600

$63,700Totals 0.143 $75,600$11,900
206 13421125

L 13 B 3 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

1722 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. BURNS
1722 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4923

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $118,9001 0.151 $131,500
$118,900Totals 0.151 $131,500$12,600

206 13410135

L 18 B 1 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD

0.152

1723 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD J MONK REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1723 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $91,1001 0.161 $104,100
$91,100Totals 0.161 $104,100$13,000

206 13410020

L 15 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.160

1809 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CAROL S. BAERTSCHI
1809 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $130,1001 0.161 $143,100
$130,100Totals 0.161 $143,100$13,000

206 13410015

L 16 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.160

1815 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ELOY CORTES MENDOZA
1815 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $109,9001 0.161 $122,900
$109,900Totals 0.161 $122,900$13,000

206 13410010

L 17 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.160

1819 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GARY L. ZIMMERMAN
1819 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $124,7001 0.143 $136,600
$124,700Totals 0.143 $136,600$11,900

206 13421010

L 13 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

1822 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANNA JONES
1822 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $90,4001 0.161 $103,400
$90,400Totals 0.161 $103,400$13,000

206 13410005

L 18 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD AND S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.160

1825 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GUADALUPE TAPIA
1825 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,100 $168,4001 0.301 $191,500

$168,400Totals 0.301 $191,500$23,100
206 13471030

LOTS 27 & 28 & E 20 FT L 26 BELMONT ADD

0.301

1908 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANICE DEARTH
1908 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $100,8001 0.180 $115,200
$100,800Totals 0.180 $115,200$14,400

206 13471035

L 25 & W 20 FT L 26 BELMONT ADD

0.181

1910 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRANK H. DUNN
DIXIE L. DUNN
1910 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $90,0001 0.120 $99,800
$90,000Totals 0.120 $99,800$9,800

206 13471040

L 24 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1924 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $87,7001 0.180 $102,100
$87,700Totals 0.180 $102,100$14,400

206 13471045

L 23 & E 20 FT L 22 BELMONT ADD

0.181

1928 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA J. WARD
1928 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $86,3001 0.180 $100,700
$86,300Totals 0.180 $100,700$14,400

206 13471055

L 21 & W 20 FT L 22 BELMONT ADD

0.181

1936 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HINZPETER LIVING TRUST
PO BOX 421
BELOIT  WI 53512-0421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $63,8001 0.241 $82,600
$63,800Totals 0.241 $82,600$18,800

206 13471060

LOTS 19 & 20 BELMONT ADD

0.241

1938 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL D. RYDBERG
PEGGY M. RYDBERG
936 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $74,2001 0.352 $97,300
$74,200Totals 0.352 $97,300$23,100

206 13471080

L 16, 17 & 18 BELMONT ADD

0.353

1954 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HOLLY M. FISHER
1954 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $122,9001 0.361 $145,900

$122,900Totals 0.361 $145,900$23,000
206 13470895

LOTS 13, 14 & 15 BELMONT ADD

0.361

2002 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBBIN L. CLIFFE
2002 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $125,2001 0.173 $139,800
$125,200Totals 0.173 $139,800$14,600

206 13480435

E 26.70 FT L 17 & 38.30 FT L 18 B 11 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.173

2007 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VANESSA L. LINARES
LUIS LINARES CUELLAR
2007 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $39,5001 0.120 $49,300
$39,500Totals 0.120 $49,300$9,800

206 13470905

L 12 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2014 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MITCHELL R. CONVERSE
2014 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $132,1001 0.173 $146,700
$132,100Totals 0.173 $146,700$14,600

206 13480430

E 37.83 FT L 16 & W 27.62 FT L 17 B 11 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.174

2015 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM A. LOCK JR
LINDA S. LOCK
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $4001 0.120 $10,200
$400Totals 0.120 $10,200$9,800

206 13470910

L 11 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2018 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE S. ORTEGA
2020 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $164,7001 0.180 $179,100
$164,700Totals 0.180 $179,100$14,400

206 13470915

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 305 A/K/A L 10 & E 1/2 L 9 
BELMONT ADD

0.172

2020 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUAN L. ORTEGA
2020 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $84,5001 0.180 $98,900
$84,500Totals 0.180 $98,900$14,400

206 13470920

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 305 AKA L 8 & W 1/2 L 9 
BELMONT ADD

0.172

2032 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD A & CAROL R RUEF TRUST 
C/O EDWARD A. RUEF
51 SMITH LN
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-2233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $111,3001 0.120 $121,100

$111,300Totals 0.120 $121,100$9,800
206 13470930

L 7 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2034 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ADA E. ROHLES
2034 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $112,0001 0.241 $130,800
$112,000Totals 0.241 $130,800$18,800

206 13470935

LOTS 5 & 6 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2042 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD R MULLIGAN
2091 SHOPIERE RD STE D
BELOIT  WI 53511-3741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $162,0001 0.175 $176,700
$162,000Totals 0.175 $176,700$14,700

206 13480335

E 26.7 FT L 17 & W 38.3 FT L 18 B 10 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.174

2043 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALEX D. RIVORD
LAURA A. RIVORD
2043 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $91,9001 0.217 $109,000
$91,900Totals 0.217 $109,000$17,100

206 13470940

L 4 & E 32 FT L 3 BELMONT ADD

0.217

2048 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUANN MUELLER
2048 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $176,3001 0.175 $191,000
$176,300Totals 0.175 $191,000$14,700

206 13480330

E 37.83 FT L 16 & W 27.62 FT L 17 B 10 MC GAVOCK 
HTS

0.176

2049 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES M. SNYDER
DOUGLAS SNYDER
2049 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $162,0001 0.144 $173,700
$162,000Totals 0.144 $173,700$11,700

206 13470945

L 2 & W 8 FT L 3 BELMONT ADD

0.145

2054 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CORNELIO HILARIO CARRETERO
2054 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $149,0001 0.191 $164,900
$149,000Totals 0.191 $164,900$15,900

206 13480325

L 15 & W 16.49 FT OF L 16 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.190

2055 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONALD K. SUMMERS
2055 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $133,0001 0.267 $152,300

$133,000Totals 0.267 $152,300$19,300
206 13480120

L 16 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.267

2103 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGE F. HOOKER
2103 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $150,5001 0.257 $170,000
$150,500Totals 0.257 $170,000$19,500

206 13471400

L 1 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.257

2104 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHINGONA PROPERTIES  LLC
N8612 3RD LN
WESTFIELD  WI 53964-8059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $124,2001 0.267 $143,500
$124,200Totals 0.267 $143,500$19,300

206 13480115

L 15 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2111 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH G. STREETER
2111 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $167,3001 0.185 $182,200
$167,300Totals 0.185 $182,200$14,900

206 13471410

L 8 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.185

2114 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHINGONA PROPERTIES  LLC
N8612 3RD LN
WESTFIELD  WI 53964-8059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $116,2001 0.267 $135,500
$116,200Totals 0.267 $135,500$19,300

206 13480110

L 14 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.265

2119 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SYLVAN F. DOLL
C/O SYLVAN F. DOLL
2119 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $140,5001 0.185 $155,400
$140,500Totals 0.185 $155,400$14,900

206 13471420

L 9 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.184

2120 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PAMELA HALVERSON
2120 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $102,9001 0.267 $122,200
$102,900Totals 0.267 $122,200$19,300

206 13480105

L 13 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2125 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RVB PARTNERSHIP
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $161,5001 0.185 $176,400

$161,500Totals 0.185 $176,400$14,900
206 13471430

L 10 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.184

2126 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CODY M. BENNINGTON
ASHLEY L. BENNINGTON
2126 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $185,1001 0.185 $200,000
$185,100Totals 0.185 $200,000$14,900

206 13471440

L 11 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.184

2132 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS R. CROSBY JR
RICHELLE R. RICE
2132 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $161,6001 0.267 $180,900
$161,600Totals 0.267 $180,900$19,300

206 13480100

L 12 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2135 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL J. BENNINGTON
VICKEY F. BENNINGTON
2135 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $142,2001 0.185 $157,100
$142,200Totals 0.185 $157,100$14,900

206 13471450

L 12 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.184

2138 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRAVIS KLUCK
TROY H. KLUCK
2138 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $168,2001 0.267 $187,500
$168,200Totals 0.267 $187,500$19,300

206 13480095

L 11 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2141 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NORA SALVADOR
2141 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $177,9001 0.185 $192,800
$177,900Totals 0.185 $192,800$14,900

206 13471460

L 13 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.185

2144 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID TURNER
VICKIE TURNER
2144 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $166,9001 0.267 $186,200
$166,900Totals 0.267 $186,200$19,300

206 13480090

L 10 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2149 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERESA A. BURROW
SVEN M. BARTRAM
2149 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $148,6001 0.206 $165,100

$148,600Totals 0.206 $165,100$16,500
206 13471470

L 14 ROLLING MEADOWS

0.206

2150 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAYLA A. SCHOEBERLE
2150 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $168,2001 0.267 $187,500
$168,200Totals 0.267 $187,500$19,300

206 13480085

L 9 B 8 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.266

2155 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSIE L. SMITH
2155 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $217,2001 0.527 $245,800
$217,200Totals 0.527 $245,800$28,600

206 13480040

LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.526

2205 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MERLE FALLIN
SUSAN FALLIN
2205 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $137,9001 0.527 $166,500
$137,900Totals 0.527 $166,500$28,600

206 13480025

L 13 & 14 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.526

2223 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUCAS J. CARTER
KRISTA E. CARTER
2223 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $211,8001 0.527 $240,400
$211,800Totals 0.527 $240,400$28,600

206 13480015

LOT 11 & 12 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.526

2235 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL J & JOANN M FELCKOWSKI 
2235 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $154,9001 0.263 $174,000
$154,900Totals 0.263 $174,000$19,100

206 13480010

L 10 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.263

2241 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMOND D. VANCE
BARBARA VANCE
2241 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $01 0.270 $19,500
$0Totals 0.270 $19,500$19,500

206 13480005

L 9 B 7 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.269

2247 Portland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMOND D. VANCE
BARBARA VANCE
2241 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $249,1001 0.357 $278,600

$249,100Totals 0.357 $278,600$29,500
206 11331180

L 42 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.357

1774 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

CECILIA ANALIA GILLHOUSE
MATTHEW MAXWELL GILLHOUSE
1774 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $189,6001 0.215 $210,200
$189,600Totals 0.215 $210,200$20,600

206 11331170

L 41 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1780 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT E. HESSLER JR
1780 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,800 $176,3001 0.292 $202,100
$176,300Totals 0.292 $202,100$25,800

206 11332680

L 53 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.294

1783 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

HENG LIVING TRUST DATED  ET AL
C/O LINDA HENG
6218 SANDSTONE DR
MADISON, WI 53719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $202,3001 0.215 $222,900
$202,300Totals 0.215 $222,900$20,600

206 11331160

L 40 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1786 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

TAMMIE LYNN DEVOE
1786 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $190,3001 0.215 $210,900
$190,300Totals 0.215 $210,900$20,600

206 11331150

L 39 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1792 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

STEVEN D. STUESSY
1792 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $180,9001 0.367 $211,100
$180,900Totals 0.367 $211,100$30,200

206 11332810

L 61 & S 34.10 FT OF L 62,  ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 
B OF PLAT OF SURVEY UNRECORDED, NORTH 
GATE MIDDLE ADD,

0.369

1793 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

JENNIFER REESE
1793 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $202,8001 0.215 $223,400
$202,800Totals 0.215 $223,400$20,600

206 11331140

L 38 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1798 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

ELLEN K. PAGE
1798 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $188,3001 0.215 $208,900

$188,300Totals 0.215 $208,900$20,600
206 11331130

L 37 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1804 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

DAVID H. WALDEN
1804 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $157,8001 0.307 $184,300
$157,800Totals 0.307 $184,300$26,500

206 11332800

L 85 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.308

1809 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

FAUSAT A. YUSUF
OLALEKAN GANIYU
2405 W DEER PATH WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1976

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $203,3001 0.215 $223,900
$203,300Totals 0.215 $223,900$20,600

206 11331120

L 36 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1810 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN AND LYNN KLEIN FAMILY REV
1810 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $196,1001 0.215 $216,700
$196,100Totals 0.215 $216,700$20,600

206 11331110

L 35 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1816 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

KELLY M. WINTERLAND
1816 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $170,8001 0.298 $196,700
$170,800Totals 0.298 $196,700$25,900

206 11332690

L 84 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.297

1821 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

ROSENTHAL LIVING TRUST
3367 RAINBOW LOOP
HUBBARD  OR 97032-8610

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $277,7001 0.215 $298,300
$277,700Totals 0.215 $298,300$20,600

206 11331100

L 34 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1822 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

CESAR FRANCISCO ALCA DURAN
HIPOLITA WENDELINE S SOTO
1822 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $206,6001 0.215 $227,200
$206,600Totals 0.215 $227,200$20,600

206 11331090

L 33 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1828 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

DOROTHY M. LISTER
1828 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $182,0001 0.215 $202,600

$182,000Totals 0.215 $202,600$20,600
206 11331080

L 32 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.214

1834 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

STEVEN BURKI
JANET BURKI
1834 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $201,1001 0.257 $224,500
$201,100Totals 0.257 $224,500$23,400

206 11333000

L 80 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.256

1835 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

RJS RENTALS  LLC
2229 S DICKEY RD
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $224,6001 0.235 $246,700
$224,600Totals 0.235 $246,700$22,100

206 11331070

L 31 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.236

1840 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

LAWRENCE KEITH
SHELLY KEITH
1840 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $139,7001 0.278 $164,600
$139,700Totals 0.278 $164,600$24,900

206 11333200

L 1 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.278

1863 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

LYNN M. DRESSER
1863 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $371,5002 0.418 $409,000
$371,500Totals 0.418 $409,000$37,500

206 11341515

LOT 1 CSM V 12 P 419

0.418

1870 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

THIELE HEATING & AIR CONDITION
1870 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $159,6001 0.251 $182,600
$159,600Totals 0.251 $182,600$23,000

206 11333210

L 18 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.252

1873 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

COBRAKAI  LLC
120 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6209

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $154,7001 0.457 $183,100
$154,700Totals 0.457 $183,100$28,400

206 11333380

L 1 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.460

1899 Post Rd

Acres:Section: 13

JENNIFER L. ROEHL
STEVEN ROEHL
1899 POST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $174,7001 0.182 $189,200

$174,700Totals 0.182 $189,200$14,500
206 13630345

L 1 B 3 POYDRAS PARK ADD

0.183

1305 Poydras St

Acres:Section: 36

HEATH CHRISTIANSON
1305 POYDRAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $63,2002 0.176 $82,100
$63,200Totals 0.176 $82,100$18,900

206 13681411

L 1 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD

0.176

1006 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $59,6002 0.161 $76,900
$59,600Totals 0.161 $76,900$17,300

206 13681315

PART L 1 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD, COM SW COR L 1, 
TH NELY 72.2 FT, TH SELY TO A PT 24.65 FT NELY 
OF SE COR L 1, TH SLY 24.65 FT, TH WLY 176.5 FT 

0.161

1007 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROMELIA MONTES
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $118,8001 0.110 $125,700
$118,800Totals 0.110 $125,700$6,900

206 13681405

PART L 1 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD, COM NW COR L 1, 
TH SWLY 40 FT, TH SELY TO A PT 24.65 FT S OF NE 
COR L 1, TH NELY 24.65 FT, TH NWLY TO POB, SUBJ 

0.108

1011 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROSEANN M. SAMUEL
1011 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $149,7001 0.200 $161,400
$149,700Totals 0.200 $161,400$11,700

206 13681400

L 2 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.200

1015 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GERSON E. URIZAR-LOPEZ
1015 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $74,9001 0.121 $84,500
$74,900Totals 0.121 $84,500$9,600

206 13681420

PART L 2 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD COM AT SE COR 
L 2, TH NWLY 76 FT, TH NELY 66.8 FT, TH SELY 84 
FT, TH SWLY 66 FT TO POB

0.121

1018 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

COMMUNITY ACTION INC OF ROCK 
A
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $110,5001 0.200 $122,200
$110,500Totals 0.200 $122,200$11,700

206 13681395

L 3 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.200

1021 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD J. MINOR
1021 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $121,5001 0.194 $133,500

$121,500Totals 0.194 $133,500$12,000
206 13681425

PART L 3 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD COM SE COR L  
3, TH NELY 66 FT, TH NWLY 132 FT, TH SWLY 66 FT 
TO SW COR L 3, TH ELY 29.15 FT, TH SLY 19.68 FT, 

0.194

1024 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH P. KANE
1024 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5415

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $138,3001 0.200 $150,000
$138,300Totals 0.200 $150,000$11,700

206 13681390

L 4 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.200

1027 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KARL A. ERBE
1027 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $136,0001 0.200 $148,300
$136,000Totals 0.200 $148,300$12,300

206 13681430

L 4 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1030 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NEW AMERICAN FUNDING  LLC  INC
PO BOX 170581
AUSTIN  TX 78717-0031

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $73,3001 0.399 $86,400
$73,300Totals 0.399 $86,400$13,100

206 13681385

L 5 & 14 B 1 STRONGS SECOND ADD

0.399

1031 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $119,9001 0.222 $132,300
$119,900Totals 0.222 $132,300$12,400

206 13681380

L 6 & WLY 16.5 FT L 13 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.222

1037 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

STEVE PALUMBO JR
1037 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $66,7001 0.200 $79,000
$66,700Totals 0.200 $79,000$12,300

206 13681435

L 5 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1038 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARGARET A. LAMOGLIA
CODY A. BARTOS
1038 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5415

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $111,7001 0.200 $123,400
$111,700Totals 0.200 $123,400$11,700

206 13681375

L 7 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.200

1045 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DEMETRIO RUIZ
1045 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $107,7001 0.200 $120,000

$107,700Totals 0.200 $120,000$12,300
206 13681440

L 6 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1046 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BUILDS CHARACTER  LLC
1206 BLAINE ST
EDGERTON  WI 53534-1210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $198,4001 0.200 $210,700
$198,400Totals 0.200 $210,700$12,300

206 13681445

L 7 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1048 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MBJL PROPERTIES  LLC
6115 SHIRLAND RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $166,4001 0.212 $181,100
$166,400Totals 0.212 $181,100$14,700

206 13681370

PART LOTS 8 & 9 B 1 STRONG SEC ADD COM NW 
COR L 9, TH ELY 67.84 FT, TH SWLY 58.52 FT, TH 
SLY 58.56 FT, TH NWLY 98.45 FT, TH NELY 119.94 FT 

0.212

1051 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARCELLOUS RILEY
TIJUA RILEY
1051 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $107,9001 0.200 $120,200
$107,900Totals 0.200 $120,200$12,300

206 13681450

L 8 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1058 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GERARDO BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $143,6001 0.200 $155,900
$143,600Totals 0.200 $155,900$12,300

206 13681455

L 9 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1100 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LORI J. PUENTES
1100 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $127,2001 0.200 $139,500
$127,200Totals 0.200 $139,500$12,300

206 13681460

L 10 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1104 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL CARLSON
1104 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $116,1001 0.191 $127,900
$116,100Totals 0.191 $127,900$11,800

206 13610315

L 1 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.189

1105 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PT BOTHMA BDRY  LLC
PO BOX 314
BELOIT  WI 53512-0314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $116,9001 0.200 $129,200

$116,900Totals 0.200 $129,200$12,300
206 13681465

L 11 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1110 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESUS HERNANDEZ
1110 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $72,6001 0.200 $84,900
$72,600Totals 0.200 $84,900$12,300

206 13610405

L 2 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1111 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $113,5001 0.200 $125,800
$113,500Totals 0.200 $125,800$12,300

206 13681470

L 12 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.200

1118 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GORDON KOLM
1118 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $92,6001 0.200 $104,900
$92,600Totals 0.200 $104,900$12,300

206 13610400

L 3 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1119 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALAN GEORGE
PAMELA GEORGE
1119 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $96,6001 0.152 $106,300
$96,600Totals 0.152 $106,300$9,700

206 13681475

L 1 HOLMES SUB

0.150

1124 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NATHAN D. DULIN
1124 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $137,8001 0.200 $150,100
$137,800Totals 0.200 $150,100$12,300

206 13610395

L 4 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1127 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE S. MARQUEZ
1127 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $123,7001 0.200 $136,000
$123,700Totals 0.200 $136,000$12,300

206 13610390

L 5 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1131 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW J. SLONIKER
1131 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $155,4001 0.303 $172,300

$155,400Totals 0.303 $172,300$16,900
206 13681485

L 2 & 3 HOLMES SUB

0.300

1134 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EZEQUIEL HERRERA
1134 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5417

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $23,5001 0.152 $33,200
$23,500Totals 0.152 $33,200$9,700

206 13681490

L 4 HOLMES SUB

0.150

1136 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DSJ GENERAL CONTRACTING  LLC
N67 W13358 DAYLILY DR
MENOMONEE FALLS  WI 53051-5291

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $136,5001 0.200 $148,800
$136,500Totals 0.200 $148,800$12,300

206 13610385

L 6 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1139 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

YOLANDA M. FIGUEROA
5407 CAMBERWELL LN
RIVERVIEW  FL 33578-4888

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $110,9001 0.267 $126,400
$110,900Totals 0.267 $126,400$15,500

206 13681495

L 16 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.268

1144 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRADDLEY J. RICHARDS
1036 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $133,3001 0.200 $145,600
$133,300Totals 0.200 $145,600$12,300

206 13610380

L 7 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1145 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALONSO AMADOR
SYRAH ANA AMADOR
1145 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $125,6001 0.200 $137,900
$125,600Totals 0.200 $137,900$12,300

206 13610375

L 8 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.200

1151 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE R. VICTORINO
C/O ANA MARIA VALLES
1037 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-5412

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $126,4002 0.255 $135,400
$126,400Totals 0.255 $135,400$9,000

206 13610370

L 9 B 1 STRONGS THIRD ADD

0.255

1157 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SALVADOR VALLES JR
MARIA VALLES
1157 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $40,5001 0.142 $49,900

$40,500Totals 0.142 $49,900$9,400
206 12530335

L 2 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1217 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES W. MERRIMAN
1217 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $74,9001 0.126 $84,100
$74,900Totals 0.126 $84,100$9,200

206 12530020

N 16 FT L 11 & S 34 FT L 12 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.127

1218 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADT VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 930312
VERONA  WI 53593-0312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $117,1001 0.142 $126,500
$117,100Totals 0.142 $126,500$9,400

206 12530330

L 3 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1223 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERESA D. HENDERSON
1223 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $137,3001 0.142 $146,700
$137,300Totals 0.142 $146,700$9,400

206 12530325

L 4 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1227 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA HEEG
1227 PRAIRIE AVE APT B
BELOIT  WI 53511-4726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $218,9001 0.251 $233,900
$218,900Totals 0.251 $233,900$15,000

206 12530320

L 5 & S 38 FT L 6 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.250

1235 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL WILLIAMS
DEANNA WILLIAMS
1235 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $135,0001 0.176 $146,300
$135,000Totals 0.176 $146,300$11,300

206 12530315

L 7 & N 12 FT L 6 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.176

1241 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BJT REVOCABLE TRUST
1241 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $106,0001 0.213 $119,200
$106,000Totals 0.213 $119,200$13,200

206 12530310

L 8 & S 1/2 L 9 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.213

1247 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON A. GALVAN DE LA ROSA
CRISTIAN F. GALVAN
2532 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,100 $162,9001 0.164 $174,000

$162,900Totals 0.164 $174,000$11,100
206 12530135

L 6 & S 15 FT L 5 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.164

1252 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN A. PAGAN
750 E COMSTOCK ST
GILBERT  AZ 85296-1120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $154,0001 0.213 $167,200
$154,000Totals 0.213 $167,200$13,200

206 12530305

L 10 & N 1/2 L 9 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.213

1255 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELIGHA BOATNER
MARLIYN BOATNER
1255 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $173,5001 0.152 $183,800
$173,500Totals 0.152 $183,800$10,300

206 12530140

N 35 FT L 5 & S 25 FT L 4 THOMAS AND MERRYS 
SUBD

0.152

1258 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH L. STROUD JR
1258 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4764

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $111,5001 0.142 $120,900
$111,500Totals 0.142 $120,900$9,400

206 12530300

L 11 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1261 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PABLO BAYLON
1930 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $182,7001 0.152 $193,000
$182,700Totals 0.152 $193,000$10,300

206 12530145

N 25 FT L 4 & S 35 FT L 3 THOMAS AND MERRYS 
SUBD

0.151

1264 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROD G. BRUNTON JR
1264 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4764

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $118,4001 0.142 $127,800
$118,400Totals 0.142 $127,800$9,400

206 12530295

L 12 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1267 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL D. BOUTELLE
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $195,8001 0.164 $206,900
$195,800Totals 0.164 $206,900$11,100

206 12530150

L 2 & N 15 FT L 3 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.164

1270 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BUILDS CHARACTER  LLC
1206 BLAINE ST
EDGERTON  WI 53534-1210

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $143,8001 0.142 $153,200

$143,800Totals 0.142 $153,200$9,400
206 12530290

L 13 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1271 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $166,7001 0.131 $175,800
$166,700Totals 0.131 $175,800$9,100

206 12530155

L 1 THOMAS AND MERRYS SUBD

0.131

1276 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $108,6001 0.142 $118,000
$108,600Totals 0.142 $118,000$9,400

206 12530285

L 14 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1277 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RITA L. THOM
1277 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $147,6001 0.256 $162,800
$147,600Totals 0.256 $162,800$15,200

206 12530280

LOTS 15 & 16 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.255

1281 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUKE A. YOUNG
TINA L. YOUNG
1281 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $116,1001 0.413 $136,400
$116,100Totals 0.413 $136,400$20,300

206 12531230

L 6, 7 AND S 1/2 L 8 B 4YATES ADD

0.413

1308 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SATURNINO GUILLEN
LETICIA GUILLEN
1308 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $145,1001 0.225 $159,700
$145,100Totals 0.225 $159,700$14,600

206 12531670

L 1 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD EX E  24 FT AND W 99.52 
FT L 2 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.226

1309 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARIN L. DUBOIS
BEATRICE L. DUBOIS
1309 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $101,3001 0.172 $112,300
$101,300Totals 0.172 $112,300$11,000

206 12531235

N 25 FT L 8 & S 35 FT L 9 B 4 YATES ADD

0.172

1312 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BELCY RAMIREZ A. AYALA
1312 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $182,6001 0.148 $192,300

$182,600Totals 0.148 $192,300$9,700
206 12531790

L 3 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1319 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELA GULOTTA
1319 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $117,3001 0.187 $129,100
$117,300Totals 0.187 $129,100$11,800

206 12531240

L 10 & N 15 FT L 9 B 4 YATES ADD

0.187

1320 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANICE JOHNSON
1320 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $110,0001 0.148 $119,700
$110,000Totals 0.148 $119,700$9,700

206 12531785

L 4 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1323 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LARRY BEST
BRENDA BEST
1323 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $93,9001 0.143 $103,300
$93,900Totals 0.143 $103,300$9,400

206 12531245

L 11 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1326 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAULINE E BOWLES REVOCABLE 
TRU
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $139,3001 0.148 $149,000
$139,300Totals 0.148 $149,000$9,700

206 12531780

L 5 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.147

1329 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $124,0001 0.143 $133,400
$124,000Totals 0.143 $133,400$9,400

206 12531250

L 12 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1332 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN A. WALKER
1332 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $132,0001 0.148 $141,700
$132,000Totals 0.148 $141,700$9,700

206 12531775

L 6 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1333 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRADLEY THOMPSON
1333 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $110,0001 0.143 $119,400

$110,000Totals 0.143 $119,400$9,400
206 12531255

L 13 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1336 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIO NATHAN WILLIAMS
MISTY RAE MCCONNELL
1336 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $180,4001 0.148 $190,100
$180,400Totals 0.148 $190,100$9,700

206 12531770

L 7 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1339 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CODY E. KOTTHAUS
1339 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $141,6001 0.143 $151,000
$141,600Totals 0.143 $151,000$9,400

206 12531260

L 14 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1342 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STACEY WETZEL ADAMES
ERIC ADAMES
1342 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $50,9001 0.148 $60,600
$50,900Totals 0.148 $60,600$9,700

206 12531765

L 8 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1345 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL D. TREJO
1345 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $168,2001 0.143 $177,600
$168,200Totals 0.143 $177,600$9,400

206 12531265

L 15 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1346 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

YAKITA WILLIAMS
1346 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $123,6001 0.148 $133,300
$123,600Totals 0.148 $133,300$9,700

206 12531760

L 9 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1349 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN M. GALLAGHER
1349 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $106,2001 0.143 $115,600
$106,200Totals 0.143 $115,600$9,400

206 12531270

L 16 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1354 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL ANGEL GUZMAN SR
ESMERALDA GUZMAN
5989 W SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $96,9001 0.148 $106,600

$96,900Totals 0.148 $106,600$9,700
206 12531755

L 10 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.146

1355 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARTURO LUENGAS ALONZO
ANGEL LUENGAS RODRIGES
1355 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $125,1001 0.143 $134,500
$125,100Totals 0.143 $134,500$9,400

206 12531275

L 17 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1356 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TRACY D. HARRIS
709 BASTROP DR
ARLINGTON  TX 76002-4615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $145,2001 0.189 $156,200
$145,200Totals 0.189 $156,200$11,000

206 12531750

L 11 & W 31 FT OF N 38.68 FT L 22 AND THE S 23.06 
FT OF THE W 31 FT L 23 PRAIRIE AVE PARK ADD

0.191

1359 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KRISTY RIPHAHN
1359 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $86,2001 0.143 $95,600
$86,200Totals 0.143 $95,600$9,400

206 12531280

L 18 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1360 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANE LOUISE MARTIN
1360 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $156,1001 0.165 $166,300
$156,100Totals 0.165 $166,300$10,200

206 12531745

L 12 & THE N 28.50 FT OF THE W 31 FT L 23  PRAIRIE 
AVE PARK ADD

0.166

1365 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COLIN D. MCDONALD
1365 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $99,1001 0.143 $108,500
$99,100Totals 0.143 $108,500$9,400

206 12531285

L 19 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1368 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $108,0001 0.143 $117,400
$108,000Totals 0.143 $117,400$9,400

206 12531290

L 20 B 4 YATES ADD

0.143

1372 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $141,8001 0.160 $152,300

$141,800Totals 0.160 $152,300$10,500
206 12531800

UNPL LAND BEG ON ELE PRAIRIE AT NLE 
CARNEGIE, TH ELY 146.6 FT, TH NE PLL PRAIRIE 
19.2 FT, TH NW TO ELE PRAIRIE 123 FT, TH SW 100 

0.160

1405 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEREMY ORTIZ
1405 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $171,6001 0.287 $188,100
$171,600Totals 0.287 $188,100$16,500

206 12531295

LOTS 21 & 22 B 4 YATES ADD

0.287

1406 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHANIE ROBINSON
JESSE ROBINSON
1406 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $109,3001 0.138 $118,500
$109,300Totals 0.138 $118,500$9,200

206 12531885

UNPLATTED  LAND COMMENCING 50 FT SOUTH OF 
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 GEORGE 
LUETY ADDITION, THEN NORTHWESTERLY 120 FT, 

0.138

1413 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JODIE SCHMIDT
JACQUELINE M. MILLER
N4744 S COUNTY RD P
SPRING VALLEY  WI 54767-8010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $110,8001 0.138 $120,000
$110,800Totals 0.138 $120,000$9,200

206 12531880

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 1 GEORGE LUETY ADD, 
TH NWLY 120 FT, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 120 FT, 
TH NELY 50 FT TO POB.

0.138

1417 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN A. PAGAN
750 E COMSTOCK ST
GILBERT  AZ 85296-1120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $242,7001 0.287 $257,600
$242,700Totals 0.287 $257,600$14,900

206 12531300

LOTS 23 & 24 B 4 YATES ADD

0.287

1418 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARLEEN J. RAMOS MARTINEZ
1418 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $127,7001 0.138 $136,900
$127,700Totals 0.138 $136,900$9,200

206 12531875

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 3 GEORGE LUETY ADD, 
TH NWLY 120 FT, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 120 FT, 
TH NELY 50 FT TO POB

0.138

1423 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY J. SORS
C/O MARTHA L. SORS
1423 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $154,5001 0.287 $167,700
$154,500Totals 0.287 $167,700$13,200

206 12531305

LOTS 25 & 26 B 4 YATES ADD

0.287

1426 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KATIE SHIRLETTE BROOKS
1426 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $128,4001 0.138 $137,600

$128,400Totals 0.138 $137,600$9,200
206 12531870

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 4 GEORGE LUETY ADD, 
TH NWLY 120 FT, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 120 FT, 
TH NELY 50 FT TO POB

0.138

1427 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VERONICA L. BAULING
1427 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $99,8001 0.138 $109,000
$99,800Totals 0.138 $109,000$9,200

206 12531865

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 5 GEORGE LUETY ADD, 
TH NWLY 120 FT, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 120 FT, 
TH NELY 50 FT TO POB.

0.138

1433 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PORFIRIO ALVAREZ
1433 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $104,5001 0.218 $115,200
$104,500Totals 0.218 $115,200$10,700

206 12531310

LOTS 27 & 28 B 4 YATES ADD EX PORTION TO CITY 
VOL 198 PG 173

0.219

1434 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $130,4001 0.138 $139,600
$130,400Totals 0.138 $139,600$9,200

206 12531860

UNPL LAND COM NW COR L 6 GEORGE LUETY ADD, 
TH NWLY 120 FT, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 120 FT, 
TH NELY 50 FT TO POB.

0.138

1437 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PORFINO ALVAREZ
1433 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $103,9001 0.138 $113,100
$103,900Totals 0.138 $113,100$9,200

206 12531855

UNPL LAND COM SE COR L 16 GEORGE LUETY ADD, 
TH NWLY 120 FT, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH SELY 120 FT, 
NELY 50 FT TO POB

0.138

1443 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TITUS T. COOPER
1443 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $105,3001 0.118 $113,400
$105,300Totals 0.118 $113,400$8,100

206 12531850

L 16 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.117

1501 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL J. THIESSEN
1501 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $103,2001 0.123 $111,800
$103,200Totals 0.123 $111,800$8,600

206 12520415

L 15 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.123

1507 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTOPHER M. LANGE
1507 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.000 $0

$0Totals 1.000 $0$0
206 12520410

PART OF BLKS 13, 14 & 15 RIVERSIDE ADD, 
TRIANGLE BD N BY JOINT SWITCH R/W, E BY 
PRAIRIE, S BY SWITCH TRACK ALLEY, ALSO 

1.000

1510 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $79,5001 0.108 $87,400
$79,500Totals 0.108 $87,400$7,900

206 12520420

L 14 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.108

1511 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTT R. BUNKER
1511 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $99,6001 0.102 $107,500
$99,600Totals 0.102 $107,500$7,900

206 12520425

L 13 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.103

1519 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WARREN L. SMITH
1519 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $95,0002 0.311 $128,900
$95,000Totals 0.311 $128,900$33,900

206 12520475

LOTS 18 & 19 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.311

1545 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIAN MARTINEZ
ROSA BARRALES FLORES
1017 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $10,0002 0.086 $19,400
$10,000Totals 0.086 $19,400$9,400

206 12520480

L 17 GEORGE LUETY ADD

0.086

1555 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JULIAN MARTINEZ
ROSA BARRALES FLORES
1017 HENRY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.980 $0
$0Totals 4.980 $0$0

206 12531985

UNP LAND R/W MILW RD TO PRAIRIE AVE

5.234

1561 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,900 $187,1001 13.447 $240,000
$187,100Totals 13.447 $240,000$52,900

206 12521740

UNPL LAND SEC 25-1-12, COM 92 FT SWLY OF SW 
COR L 2 LARSENS CREST, TH SWLY 56.83 FT TO RR 
PROPERTY, TH SELY ALONG TRACKS 1036 FT M/L 

13.447

1575 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RISING TIDE VENTURES  LLC
1633 KEELER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $215,0001 0.284 $229,600

$215,000Totals 0.284 $229,600$14,600
206 12521750

UNPL LAND COM AT THE WEST CORNER LOT 2 
LARSONS CREST, TH SWLY 92 FT, TH SELY AT 
RIGHT ANGLE 120 FT, TH NELY AT RIGHT ANGLE 

0.283

1585 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA FRITCHLEY
1585 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $94,0001 0.178 $104,700
$94,000Totals 0.178 $104,700$10,700

206 12521755

L 2 LARSENS CREST

0.178

1591 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DTJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
7431 E STATE S STE 156
ROCKFORD  IL 61108-2678

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $152,1001 0.206 $164,100
$152,100Totals 0.206 $164,100$12,000

206 12521800

L 1 LARSENS CREST

0.204

1597 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LISA J. JUDY
1597 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3862

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $107,2001 0.178 $117,900
$107,200Totals 0.178 $117,900$10,700

206 12521795

UNPL LAND COM AT NW COR L 1 LARSENS CREST, 
TH NELY 50 FT, TH SELY 155 FT TO NW COR L 4 
LARSEN CREST, TH SWLY 50 FT, TH NWLY 155 FT 

0.175

1601 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAJI S. JOHNSON
1601 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $101,6001 0.164 $112,200
$101,600Totals 0.164 $112,200$10,600

206 12521790

L 10 & S 10 FT L 11 DAZEYS SEC ADD

0.164

1607 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES D. ANDERSON
1607 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $119,2001 0.135 $129,100
$119,200Totals 0.135 $129,100$9,900

206 12521580

L 17 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.135

1608 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KATRINA C. RICHARDSON
1608 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $86,2001 0.119 $94,400
$86,200Totals 0.119 $94,400$8,200

206 12521785

N 40 FT L 11 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.119

1611 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUCAS A. WHEELOCK
1611 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,500 $133,2001 0.140 $142,700

$133,200Totals 0.140 $142,700$9,500
206 12521585

L 16 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.140

1612 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID J. EGAN III
1612 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $134,6001 0.149 $144,400
$134,600Totals 0.149 $144,400$9,800

206 12521780

L 12 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.149

1617 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUZ E. ROJAS
ISAAC ROJAS
1617 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $109,4001 0.219 $120,700
$109,400Totals 0.219 $120,700$11,300

206 12521590

L 15 & 18 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.219

1618 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GILBERTO BECERRA
1855 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $118,4001 0.143 $128,000
$118,400Totals 0.143 $128,000$9,600

206 12521595

L 14 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1624 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $132,8001 0.158 $143,100
$132,800Totals 0.158 $143,100$10,300

206 12521805

L 13 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.157

1625 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KARISSA GRENAWALT
1625 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $148,3001 0.132 $157,300
$148,300Totals 0.132 $157,300$9,000

206 12521600

L 13 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.132

1628 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER TOPPING
1628 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $122,9001 0.158 $133,200
$122,900Totals 0.158 $133,200$10,300

206 12521895

L 14 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.157

1631 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KRISTINE L. GLOS
1631 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $76,2001 0.161 $86,700

$76,200Totals 0.161 $86,700$10,500
206 12521605

L 12 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.159

1634 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $93,6001 0.149 $103,400
$93,600Totals 0.149 $103,400$9,800

206 12521890

L 15 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.149

1637 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD D. GROVER
CATRINA K. GROVER
N7053 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $84,2001 0.141 $93,700
$84,200Totals 0.141 $93,700$9,500

206 12521610

L 11 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.139

1638 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE REV TRUST OF EVELYN PROPP 
4204 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $126,0001 0.155 $136,100
$126,000Totals 0.155 $136,100$10,100

206 12521885

L 16 DAZEYS SECOND ADD

0.157

1641 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HOANG VAN NGUYEN
1641 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $124,6001 0.143 $134,200
$124,600Totals 0.143 $134,200$9,600

206 12521615

L 10 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1642 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

C & L BENNETT PROPERTY 
MANAGEM
C/O CHARLES B. BENNETT
529 MAIDEN ST
MINERAL POINT, WI 53565-1420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $134,0001 0.209 $146,500
$134,000Totals 0.209 $146,500$12,500

206 12521880

L 17 DAZEYS SECOND ADD & S 1/2 FRANCIS COURT 
VACATED ADJACENT

0.209

1647 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLEVESTER BALDWIN
1647 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $167,8001 0.143 $177,400
$167,800Totals 0.143 $177,400$9,600

206 12521620

L 9 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1648 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BENJAMIN R. VINCE
MONICA M. VINCE
1648 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $128,5001 0.143 $138,100

$128,500Totals 0.143 $138,100$9,600
206 12521625

L 8 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1654 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JALEN T. YIREK
1654 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $156,8001 0.201 $169,000
$156,800Totals 0.201 $169,000$12,200

206 12521875

L 24 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SEC ADD & N 1/2 FRANCIS 
COURT VACATED ADJACENT

0.201

1655 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAY D. DEMONTIGNY
1655 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $123,5001 0.143 $133,100
$123,500Totals 0.143 $133,100$9,600

206 12521630

L 7 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1658 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN D. MARSHALL
TAMARA J. DALLMANN
1658 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $155,9001 0.215 $168,600
$155,900Totals 0.215 $168,600$12,700

206 12521870

L 23 & S 1/2 L 22 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SEC ADD

0.215

1661 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JONATHAN S. KOZODOY
1661 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $167,2001 0.143 $176,800
$167,200Totals 0.143 $176,800$9,600

206 12521635

L 6 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1664 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VICKIE L. BURNER
1664 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $148,0001 0.143 $157,600
$148,000Totals 0.143 $157,600$9,600

206 12521640

L 5 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1668 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD D. GROVER
CATRINA K. GROVER
N7053 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $109,4001 0.143 $119,000
$109,400Totals 0.143 $119,000$9,600

206 12521645

L 4 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1674 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LIANNE I. LANNON
1674 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $192,2001 0.143 $201,800

$192,200Totals 0.143 $201,800$9,600
206 12521650

L 3 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1678 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS D. MARTINEZ ALCANTARA
1678 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $192,8001 0.502 $208,900
$192,800Totals 0.502 $208,900$16,100

206 12521860

LOTS 19, 20, 21 & N 1/2 L 22 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 
SEC ADD.

0.502

1679 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANNY H. ANDERSON
DONNA K. JENSEN
1679 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $140,8001 0.143 $150,400
$140,800Totals 0.143 $150,400$9,600

206 12521655

L 2 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.143

1684 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEDRO N. MORAN BARO
FLOR I. HERNANDEZ FLORES
1684 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $164,2001 0.261 $178,300
$164,200Totals 0.261 $178,300$14,100

206 12521855

LOTS 17 & 18 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SEC ADD

0.261

1687 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JERRY FUENTES
1687 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $101,5001 0.122 $111,100
$101,500Totals 0.122 $111,100$9,600

206 12521660

L 1 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.122

1688 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAULITA BALLI
1688 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $79,8001 0.250 $104,900
$79,800Totals 0.250 $104,900$25,100

206 12521960

L 4 CRESCENT HTS SUB

0.250

1701 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES P. ROBERTSON
KRISTIN ROBERTSON
3725 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $99,0001 0.264 $124,400
$99,000Totals 0.264 $124,400$25,400

206 23070005

L 109 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.266

1709 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

JAIR A. GARCIA
1709 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $89,3001 0.118 $97,600

$89,300Totals 0.118 $97,600$8,300
206 12511385

L 13 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.118

1714 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON F. WARGOWSKY
DIANE M. BOYER
1714 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $75,7001 0.133 $84,900
$75,700Totals 0.133 $84,900$9,200

206 12511390

L 12 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.132

1718 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $145,1001 0.332 $174,100
$145,100Totals 0.332 $174,100$29,000

206 23070010

L 108 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.328

1719 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

JODI SALADINO
1719 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $81,0001 0.132 $90,200
$81,000Totals 0.132 $90,200$9,200

206 12511395

L 11 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.130

1724 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MCNAMARA ENTERPRISES  LLC
N4754 600TH ST
MENOMONIE  WI 54751-6566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $156,6001 0.392 $187,700
$156,600Totals 0.392 $187,700$31,100

206 23070015

L 107 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.391

1729 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

STEVEN W. VOSS
HOLLY VOSS
1729 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $87,3001 0.120 $95,800
$87,300Totals 0.120 $95,800$8,500

206 12511401

L 10 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD EX LAND ELY OF 
LE FROM NE COR TO SE COR OF LOT FOR STREET

0.120

1730 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JSF PROPERTIES  LLC
4120 S BAKKE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8768

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $108,4001 0.129 $117,300
$108,400Totals 0.129 $117,300$8,900

206 12511405

L 9 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.131

1738 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AMY L. COUILLARD
1738 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $155,6001 0.376 $181,900

$155,600Totals 0.376 $181,900$26,300
206 23070020

L 105 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.378

1739 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST
C/O RICHARD A. JOHNSON
1739 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT, WI 535113755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $86,2001 0.143 $95,800
$86,200Totals 0.143 $95,800$9,600

206 12511410

L 8 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1742 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $151,3001 0.143 $160,900
$151,300Totals 0.143 $160,900$9,600

206 12511415

L 7 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1748 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAURO PEREZ LAVARIEGA
1748 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $117,0001 0.143 $126,600
$117,000Totals 0.143 $126,600$9,600

206 12511420

L 6 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1752 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS Z. MONTES
MARIA T. MONTES
1752 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,000 $138,4002 0.735 $218,400
$138,400Totals 0.735 $218,400$80,000

206 23080040

LOT THREE CSM VOL 16 PGS 22 & 23

0.736

1757 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $111,9001 0.143 $121,500
$111,900Totals 0.143 $121,500$9,600

206 12511425

L 5 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1758 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAURENTINA CUELLAR-JUAREZ
823 4TH ST
ALGOMA  WI 54201-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $46,2001 0.287 $60,900
$46,200Totals 0.287 $60,900$14,700

206 12511430

LOTS 3 & 4 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.287

1764 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NATHAN J. NAJDOWSKI
4328 W PLYMOUTH CHURCH RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9307

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,700 $141,3001 0.287 $156,000

$141,300Totals 0.287 $156,000$14,700
206 12511440

LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.287

1778 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRUCE A. WILTERDINK
NANCY AKA NAOMI J. WILTERDINK
1503 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3324

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $96,1001 0.143 $105,700
$96,100Totals 0.143 $105,700$9,600

206 12511645

L 11 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1802 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERRY V. PHILLIPS ET AL
2553 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$304,900 $430,0002 4.600 $734,900
$430,000Totals 4.600 $734,900$304,900

206 23080450

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 16 PGS 22 & 23.

4.609

1805 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

WAHL'S APPLIANCES
3629 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $112,7001 0.143 $122,300
$112,700Totals 0.143 $122,300$9,600

206 12511650

L 10 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1806 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,200 $194,1002 0.479 $246,300
$194,100Totals 0.479 $246,300$52,200

206 12511660

L 7, 8, 9 & S 17.5 FT OF L 6 B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.479

1824 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$443,800 $3,514,0002 7.150 $3,957,800
$3,514,000Totals 7.150 $3,957,800$443,800

206 23080400

L 1 C S M VOL 2 PAGES 335 & 336 BEING PART L 93 
INDIAN BLUFFS

7.460

1827 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 30

PJR PROPERTIES  LLC
ATTN PROPERTY MANAGER
1153 LEE ST UNIT 109
DES PLAINES  IL 60016-6516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $200,3001 0.166 $211,100
$200,300Totals 0.166 $211,100$10,800

206 12511670

N 33 FT L 6 & S 1/2 L 5 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.166

1828 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KIM R. WALL
3886 S LAKE DR
ST FRANCIS  WI 53235-5229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $82,8001 0.215 $95,500

$82,800Totals 0.215 $95,500$12,700
206 12511675

L 4 & N 1/2 L 5 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.215

1836 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEFEBER ENTERPRISES  LLC
637 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $86,0001 0.143 $95,600
$86,000Totals 0.143 $95,600$9,600

206 12511680

L 3 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1842 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARLENE N. STURDEVANT
1842 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3758

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $94,9001 0.143 $104,500
$94,900Totals 0.143 $104,500$9,600

206 12511685

L 2 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.143

1846 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BLAKLEY INCOME TRUST DATED 
SEP
2284 COBBLESTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6716

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $112,8001 0.236 $126,200
$112,800Totals 0.236 $126,200$13,400

206 12511690

L 1 B 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS ADD

0.236

1854 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$282,200 $2,239,5002 1.728 $2,521,700
$2,239,500Totals 1.728 $2,521,700$282,200

206 21950530

LOTS 34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44 and 45 B 2 
LINDALE PLACE EXCEPT VOL 443 RECORDS PAGE 
630

1.763

1901 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

1414 BELOIT  LLC
109 SPENCER PL
MAMARONECK  NY 10543-2627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $195,1001 0.459 $225,300
$195,100Totals 0.459 $225,300$30,200

206 12440255

UNPL LAND COM NE COR L 1 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 
THIRD ADD, TH NLY 100 FT, TH WLY 200 FT, TH SLY 
100 FT, TH ELY 200 FT TO POB

0.459

1918 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL L. WHITE
RHONDA WHITE
1918 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $162,0001 0.459 $192,200
$162,000Totals 0.459 $192,200$30,200

206 12440260

UNPL LAND COM 100 FT NLY OF NE COR L 1 
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS THIRD ADD, TH NLY 100 FT, TH 
WLY 200 FT, TH SLY 100 FT, TH ELY 200 FT TO POB

0.459

1930 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

PABLO BAYLON
1930 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3134

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,300 $64,7001 0.528 $98,000

$64,700Totals 0.528 $98,000$33,300
206 12440265

ALL THAT PART OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 24, T1N, R12E 
OF THE 4TH PM; ALSO KNOWN AS PART OF 
OUT-LOT 24-29 OF THE ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF THE 

0.528

1938 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $102,1001 0.215 $115,400
$102,100Totals 0.215 $115,400$13,300

206 21950480

L 30 B 2 NORTH 25 FT IN EQUAL WIDTH OFF THE 
NORTH SIDE OF L 31 B 2 LINDALE PLACE, TOWN OF 
TURTLE, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY 

0.215

1945 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 

BENJAMIN A. KELLY
1945 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3133

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $113,8001 0.287 $130,300
$113,800Totals 0.287 $130,300$16,500

206 21950470

LOTS 28 & 29 OF BLOCK 2 LINDALE PLACE ADDN.

0.287

1953 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

STEFANIE B. REINHOLD
1953 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $215,7001 0.209 $237,400
$215,700Totals 0.209 $237,400$21,700

206 12440985

S 8 FT OF THE E 55 FT OF L 20 & L 21 B 5 GUY L 
NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.209

1966 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

AURORA RENTERIA
1966 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3189

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $199,6001 0.392 $230,400
$199,600Totals 0.392 $230,400$30,800

206 12440990

LOTS 19 & 20 EXCEPT S 8 FT OF THE E 55 FT L 20 B 
5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.391

1974 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

TOMAS GARZA
1974 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $123,2001 0.179 $140,700
$123,200Totals 0.179 $140,700$17,500

206 12440995

L 18 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.180

1984 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JENNIFFER J. JULSETH
1984 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $116,5001 0.161 $133,100
$116,500Totals 0.161 $133,100$16,600

206 12441000

L 17 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.161

1990 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT BUTLER JR
1990 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $97,8001 0.152 $113,900

$97,800Totals 0.152 $113,900$16,100
206 12441005

L 16 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

1996 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

CRAIG W. GRONAU
1216 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6431

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $127,2001 0.152 $143,300
$127,200Totals 0.152 $143,300$16,100

206 12441010

L 15 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2004 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

DANIEL E. BEEMAN
2004 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $136,2001 0.152 $152,300
$136,200Totals 0.152 $152,300$16,100

206 12441015

L 14 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2010 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JACOB V. HAMMOND
2010 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $148,6001 0.152 $164,700
$148,600Totals 0.152 $164,700$16,100

206 12441020

L 13 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2016 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LEE O DARLING LIVING TRUST
728 E AZALEA TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-1604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $147,1001 0.143 $156,500
$147,100Totals 0.143 $156,500$9,400

206 21960780

L 18 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2021 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

SANDRA D. CONERY
2021 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $170,5001 0.152 $186,600
$170,500Totals 0.152 $186,600$16,100

206 12441025

L 12 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2022 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

KYLE GOODSELL
MICHEALA GOODSELL
2022 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $118,0001 0.287 $134,500
$118,000Totals 0.287 $134,500$16,500

206 21960760

LOTS 16 & 17 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2025 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

CRAIG J. REES
KELLY A. REES
2025 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,100 $96,2001 0.152 $112,300

$96,200Totals 0.152 $112,300$16,100
206 12441030

L 11 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2028 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JULIA K. CVICKER
2028 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $155,2001 0.143 $164,600
$155,200Totals 0.143 $164,600$9,400

206 21960750

L 15 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2031 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

LYNN M. KELLEY
2031 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $105,1001 0.152 $121,200
$105,100Totals 0.152 $121,200$16,100

206 12441035

L 10 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.152

2034 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

TAMMY KNUDSON
2034 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $141,5001 0.215 $154,800
$141,500Totals 0.215 $154,800$13,300

206 21960740

L 14 & S 1/2 L 13 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.215

2039 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

DENNIS R. GILBERT JR
2039 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,800 $136,5001 0.165 $153,300
$136,500Totals 0.165 $153,300$16,800

206 12441040

L 9 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.166

2040 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JEFFREY L. BERNER
2040 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $171,2001 0.215 $184,500
$171,200Totals 0.215 $184,500$13,300

206 21960730

L 12 & N 1/2 L 13 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.215

2041 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL K. JOHNS
RENEE J. GANDER
2041 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $130,6001 0.191 $150,700
$130,600Totals 0.191 $150,700$20,100

206 12441045

L 8 B 5 GUY L NICHOLS NORTH PARK ADD

0.191

2046 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

LEON TAYLOR
TONYA PARTEE
2046 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3136

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $130,0001 0.643 $151,500

$130,000Totals 0.643 $151,500$21,500
206 21960720

LOTS 10, 11 & S 1/2 OF L 9 AND LOT 68 & 69 BLOCK 2 
LINDALE PLACE

0.646

2047 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

ANTHONY G. CAMPTON
2047 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $147,0001 0.359 $166,200
$147,000Totals 0.359 $166,200$19,200

206 21960700

LOTS 7, 8 & N 1/2 OF LOT 9 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.359

2067 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

FUMIAKI KOYAMA
TAKIE KOYAMA
2067 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $119,3001 0.443 $149,400
$119,300Totals 0.443 $149,400$30,100

206 12430555

LOT 33 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.443

2078 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

HAROLD W. FELDT  JR
SALLY F. FELDT
2078 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $95,6001 0.359 $114,800
$95,600Totals 0.359 $114,800$19,200

206 21960690

LOTS 5 & 6 & S 1/2 L 4 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.359

2081 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID RAMIREZ
MARIA CRUZ RAMIREZ
2081 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $134,3001 0.443 $164,400
$134,300Totals 0.443 $164,400$30,100

206 12430560

LOT 32 FAIRVIEW GARDENS

0.443

2084 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

CODIE JAMES SMITH
JESSICA LILLY HANSEN
2084 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3188

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $108,9001 0.215 $122,200
$108,900Totals 0.215 $122,200$13,300

206 21960680

L 3 & N 1/2 L 4 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.215

2091 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $227,2001 0.287 $243,700
$227,200Totals 0.287 $243,700$16,500

206 21960670

LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2097 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

SETH JOSEPH
SYDNEY HOLLIS
2097 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3135

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,900 $134,9001 0.293 $159,800

$134,900Totals 0.293 $159,800$24,900
206 12430240

ELY 152 FT OF  THE SOUTH 83.5 FT LOT 2, PLAT OF 
SURVEY CARL W BECKUS RECORDED  10/19/53, 
BEING PART OF OUTLOT 24-26 OF ASSESSOR'S 

0.291

2104 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

JENNIFER J. KREYER
2104 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,300 $238,8001 0.469 $267,100
$238,800Totals 0.469 $267,100$28,300

206 12430290

L 1 & THE N 5 FT LOT 2, PLAT OF SURVEY CARL W 
BECKUS RECORDED 10/19/53, BEING PART OF 
OUTLOT 24-26 OF ASSESSOR'S PLAT, BELOIT 

0.469

2116 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MARK W. DRISCOLL
2116 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,000 $222,2001 0.730 $260,200
$222,200Totals 0.730 $260,200$38,000

206 12430300

N 2 ACRES O L 26 IN NE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 24-1-12 EX 
THE WLY 400 FT

0.730

2120 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

BARBARA A. TEMPLETON
2120 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $86,4001 0.312 $103,600
$86,400Totals 0.312 $103,600$17,200

206 21960040

THE W 135.6 FT OF L 4 SCHUSTERS 
PREPAREDNESS ADD (UNRECORDED) FORMERLY 
TURTLE TOWNSHIP, NOW CITY OF BELOIT

0.312

2131 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

DALE L. EGGEN JR
809 RACE TRACK RD
STOUGHTON  WI 53589-3879

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,300 $141,8001 0.489 $177,100
$141,800Totals 0.489 $177,100$35,300

206 12430370

L 2 C S M VOL 1 PG 38 BEING PART OL 25

0.491

2140 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

EUGENE T. ROGLIANO
2140 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $01 0.275 $21,400
$0Totals 0.275 $21,400$21,400

206 12430380

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 38 BEING PART OL 25

0.275

2148 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

CHETNA PATEL
2714 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$241,400 $1,904,0002 1.955 $2,145,400
$1,904,000Totals 1.955 $2,145,400$241,400

206 21960020

L 1 SCHUSTERS PREPAREDNESS ADD EX PT  
TAKEN FOR CRANSTON RD ROW, L 2 SCHUSTERS 
PREPAREDNESS ADD & PART OF L 3 SCHUSTERS 

1.955

2149 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

CVS SCP 2009-C32-080  LLC
1 CVS DR #5600-01
WOONSOCKET  RI 02895-6146

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,500 $406,4002 0.313 $443,900

$406,400Totals 0.313 $443,900$37,500
206 12430390

PT OUTLOT 24-25  ASSESSOR'S PLAT - BELOIT N 91 
FT OF E 150 FT

0.313

2158 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

RCP BELOIT 2158  LLC
DBA CITGO
411 THEODORE FREMD AVE STE 206
RYE  NY 10580-1411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,600 $207,4002 0.481 $265,000
$207,400Totals 0.481 $265,000$57,600

206 21970030

L 2 & THE N 37 FT OF L1 B 8 GREENFIELD SUB, CITY 
OF BELOIT, EXCEPTING  A TRIANGULAR PARCEL 
ON THE SW CORNER OF THE N 37 FT OF LOT 1, 

0.481

2211 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MERIS CLEANERS  INC
917 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,000 $322,9002 0.469 $373,900
$322,900Totals 0.469 $373,900$51,000

206 12420650

UNPL LAND COM N W COR PRAIRIE & CRANSTON 
TH WLY 125 FT, TH NLY 150 FT, TH ELY 125 FT, TH 
SLY 150 FT TO P O B SECTION 24

0.469

2212 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $171,1001 0.345 $195,900
$171,100Totals 0.345 $195,900$24,800

206 21970040

L 3 B 8 GREENFIELD SUB

0.345

2219 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

MARIANNE MERIS
KIMBERLY GOVERT A. MERIS
2086 COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$189,700 $742,7002 1.584 $932,400
$742,700Totals 1.584 $932,400$189,700

206 12420640

L 1 CSM V 4 PG 27 & 28

1.584

2224 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

MIKKELL PROPERTIES WISCONSIN  
17638 W POINT LOMA DR
SURPRISE  AZ 85388-0014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $152,7001 0.345 $177,500
$152,700Totals 0.345 $177,500$24,800

206 21970050

L 4 B 8 GREENFIELD SUB

0.345

2227 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN MASLES
699 ARCHER ST
MONTEREY  CA 93940-1326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$125,700 $744,5002 1.049 $870,200
$744,500Totals 1.049 $870,200$125,700

206 12420655

LOT 2 CSM  V 5 PG 135 & 136 DOC# 837028

1.049

2234 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

PATRAS  LLC
ARISTO N KOLAS  TRUSTEE OF THE
1608 GREYSTONE LN SE
ROCHESTER  MN 55902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,800 $165,2001 0.326 $189,000

$165,200Totals 0.326 $189,000$23,800
206 21970060

L 5 B 8 GREENFIELD SUB

0.328

2235 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

ONNIE B. HALL
2235 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$271,000 $1,532,6002 2.262 $1,803,600
$1,532,600Totals 2.262 $1,803,600$271,000

206 12420645

LOT 2 CSM V 10 PG 140

2.262

2240 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

HERITAGE COMMONS  LLP
400 MIDLAND CT STE 101
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,200 $286,0002 0.336 $326,200
$286,000Totals 0.336 $326,200$40,200

206 21970550

LOT 6 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.336

2243 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,300 $289,5002 0.503 $349,800
$289,500Totals 0.503 $349,800$60,300

206 12420647

L 1 CSM V 10 PG 140

0.503

2250 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

HERITAGE COMMONS  LLP
400 MIDLAND CT STE 101
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$93,500 $213,5002 0.780 $307,000
$213,500Totals 0.780 $307,000$93,500

206 21970570

S 1/2 OF L 5 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.780

2255 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID C. EVACHENKO
RONNA R. EVACHENKO
2255 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.780 $0
$0Totals 0.780 $0$0

206 21970585

L 1 & 2 CSM VOL 10 PG 483

0.780

2293 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

GOOD NEWS CENTER
2293 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$154,300 $295,9002 1.288 $450,200
$295,900Totals 1.288 $450,200$154,300

206 21970600

LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 B 3 GREEN FIELD SUB

1.288

2315 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

TEACHERS CREDIT UNION  INC
2315 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 3.068 $0

$0Totals 3.068 $0$0
206 21980030

LOTS 5 TO 13 INCL B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

3.068

2345 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

THE RIVER OF LIFE UMC
2375 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.340 $0
$0Totals 0.340 $0$0

206 21980050

L 4 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2375 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

THE RIVER OF LIFE UMC
2375 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $173,5001 0.341 $198,100
$173,500Totals 0.341 $198,100$24,600

206 21980060

L 3 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2383 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTOPER RUFF
2383 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2669

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $144,9001 0.341 $169,500
$144,900Totals 0.341 $169,500$24,600

206 21980070

L 2 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2405 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

WAYNE SNOW
2405 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $233,7001 0.341 $258,300
$233,700Totals 0.341 $258,300$24,600

206 21980080

L 1 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2413 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

CAROL A. THORESON
2413 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $171,9001 0.345 $196,700
$171,900Totals 0.345 $196,700$24,800

206 21980090

L 5 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2419 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

LINDSAY CALVIN ET AL
5684 MONTADALE DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7193

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $167,3001 0.345 $192,100
$167,300Totals 0.345 $192,100$24,800

206 21980100

L 4 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2425 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM HAGOOD CROSBY
2425 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$191,900 $88,0002 3.558 $279,900

$88,000Totals 3.558 $279,900$191,900
206 12410900

PART OF OL 24-1, ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF BELOIT 
TOWNSHIP, IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 SEC 24-T 
1N-R 12E OF THE 4TH PM, CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK 

3.558

2426 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 24

A-TRAIN PROPERTIES  LLC
2426 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $168,1001 0.345 $192,900
$168,100Totals 0.345 $192,900$24,800

206 21980110

L 3 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2433 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

JASON WORDEN
DESIREE CUNA
2433 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $172,0001 0.345 $196,800
$172,000Totals 0.345 $196,800$24,800

206 21980120

L 2 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2441 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTOPHER KUNDRAT
2441 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.816 $0
$0Totals 3.816 $0$0

206 11340411

Part of outlot B Northgate first addition - commencing 50ft 
west and 64.96 feet north of the southeast corner of section 
13 then southwesterly on a curve 47.08 feet - then 

3.816

2500 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

REDEEMER EVANGELICAL 
COVENANT 
2500 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $01 0.387 $21,000
$0Totals 0.387 $21,000$21,000

206 21850035

L 7 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.387

2511 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

NOEMI HERNANDEZ-MONTERO
2517 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $211,7001 0.396 $232,800
$211,700Totals 0.396 $232,800$21,100

206 21850030

L 6 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.396

2517 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

NOEMI HERNANDEZ-MONTERO
2517 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,300 $104,7002 0.395 $152,000
$104,700Totals 0.395 $152,000$47,300

206 21850025

L 5 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.395

2525 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

GATE WAY RESIDENTIAL  INC
2525 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.902 $0

$0Totals 1.902 $0$0
206 21850010

L 1, 2, 3 & 4 EVERGREEN PARK SUB & L 43 CSM VOL 
2 PG 27, EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 7 FT OF LOTS 2,4 
AND THE EASTERLY 7 FT OF L 43 CSM VOL 2 PG 27

1.902

2543 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF 
NORTHER
850 N CHURCH ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$114,000 $776,7002 0.952 $890,700
$776,700Totals 0.952 $890,700$114,000

206 21850400

L 1 CSM V 8 PGS 346 & 347 EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THE E 24 FT THEREOF

0.952

2627 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

GURFATCH INVESTMENT  LLC
325 WELLINGTON DR
UNION GROVE  WI 53182-1299

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$156,300 $497,2002 1.044 $653,500
$497,200Totals 1.044 $653,500$156,300

206 11341530

L 3 CSM V 12 PGS 584-585

1.044

2630 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$87,700 $478,8002 0.732 $566,500
$478,800Totals 0.732 $566,500$87,700

206 21850470

L 2 C S M VOL 11 PAGES 237-238 EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THE E 24 FT THEREOF

0.732

2635 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

FASTENAL COMPANY
PO BOX 168
WINONA  MN 55987-0168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,400 $201,3002 0.429 $252,700
$201,300Totals 0.429 $252,700$51,400

206 21850465

L 1 C S M VOL 11 PAGES 237 - 238 EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THE EAST 24 FT THEREOF

0.429

2639 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

BONANZA ENTERPRISE  LLC
125 E LAKE ST STE 107
BLOOMINGDALE  IL 60108-1119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,800 $338,8002 0.758 $429,600
$338,800Totals 0.758 $429,600$90,800

206 11341525

L 2 CSM V 8 PGS 351-352

0.758

2640 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

YA MEI CHEN
HUA CHUN HE
2640 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$108,900 $121,6002 0.909 $230,500
$121,600Totals 0.909 $230,500$108,900

206 11341505

L 1 CSM V 8 PGS 351 & 352

0.909

2648 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$116,400 $862,1002 0.972 $978,500

$862,100Totals 0.972 $978,500$116,400
206 21850460

L 2 C S M VOL 11 PAGES 202 - 205 EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THE E 24 FT THEREOF

0.972

2649 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MCDONALDS CORP #48-0169
110 N CARPENTER ST
DEPT 027
CHICAGO  IL 60607

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$97,100 $406,5002 0.811 $503,600
$406,500Totals 0.811 $503,600$97,100

206 11341507

LOT 2 CSM 42-326 DOC# 2272363 REC 10/18/24

0.810

2660 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

OLH  LLC
JACQUES HOLDINGS  LLC
230 OHIO ST STE 200
OSHKOSH  WI 54902-5894

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$84,400 $02 0.705 $84,400
$0Totals 0.705 $84,400$84,400

206 11341509

LOT 1 CSM 42-326 DOC# 2272363 REC 10/18/24

0.705

2664 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

OLH  LLC
JACQUES HOLDINGS  LLC
230 OHIO ST STE 200
OSHKOSH  WI 54902-5894

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,500 $228,4002 0.329 $267,900
$228,400Totals 0.329 $267,900$39,500

206 21850457

LOT 1 CSM VOL 16 PGS 29 & 30

0.329

2667 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

NCP 2013  LLC
PO BOX T
BOULDER  CO 80306-1966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.566 $0
$0Totals 0.566 $0$0

206 11341500

LOT 1 CSM #843618 V 5 PG 252

0.566

2680 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

STATELINE PREGNANCY CLINIC  IN
2680 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$116,800 $324,2002 0.975 $441,000
$324,200Totals 0.975 $441,000$116,800

206 21850455

LOT 2 CSM VOL 16 PGS 29 & 30 EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THE E 24 FT THEREOF

0.975

2683 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

BBM  LLC
2710 S PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,100 $328,4002 0.735 $416,500
$328,400Totals 0.735 $416,500$88,100

206 21862000

L 3 CSM V 8 PGS 301-304

0.735

2705 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

SH PROPERTIES  INC
3557 EAGLES RIDGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$53,600 $1,000,2002 0.448 $1,053,800

$1,000,200Totals 0.448 $1,053,800$53,600
206 21861850

LOT 1 CSM V 12 PGS 261 & 262

0.448

2735 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MMMSE BEWLEY      LP
MMMSE HILL      LP
4910 CAMPUS DR
NEWPORT BEACH  CA 92660-2119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$87,400 $236,0002 0.730 $323,400
$236,000Totals 0.730 $323,400$87,400

206 21861300

LOT 4 CSM VOL 29 PGS 38-40

0.730

2757 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MARTIN LEE  LLC
23 N MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-3039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$582,900 $342,7002 10.493 $925,600
$342,700Totals 10.493 $925,600$582,900

206 21861900

L 2 CSM V 12 PGS 261 & 262

10.493

2759 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

LA MANAGEMENT  LLC
822 STANFORD AVE
LOS ANGELES  CA 90021-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$603,500 $5,329,7002 8.603 $5,933,200
$5,329,700Totals 8.603 $5,933,200$603,500

206 21861800

LOT 3 CSM VOL 29 PGS 38-40

8.603

2761 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

LARKSPUR BELOIT  LLC
10800 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 300
MIAMI  FL 33161-7807

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $333,1002 0.515 $394,800
$333,100Totals 0.515 $394,800$61,700

206 11333460

L 1 CSM V 6 PG 118 & 119

0.515

2770 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

SOKHEY  LLC
2770 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$115,400 $371,3002 0.963 $486,700
$371,300Totals 0.963 $486,700$115,400

206 11333455

L 2 CSM 858496 V 6 PG 184 & 185

0.963

2780 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 13

SHAZIMAN ALIMI & SHEMKA ALIMI 
722 E WATERFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1797

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$82,500 $775,2002 0.689 $857,700
$775,200Totals 0.689 $857,700$82,500

206 21861400

LOT 1 CSM VOL 11 PG 37

0.689

2787 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

STORE MASTER FUNDING VI  LLC
C/O PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WISC
434 S YELLOWSTONE DR STE 101
MADISON, WI 53719-1086

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$53,300 $417,1002 0.489 $470,400

$417,100Totals 0.489 $470,400$53,300
206 21861500

L 1 SUNSHINE VILLAGE A/K/A L 2 CSM V 1 P 192

0.489

2797 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MICK AND FAITH PROPERTIES  LLC
6261 W LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8560

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$258,000 $1,227,6002 2.154 $1,485,600
$1,227,600Totals 2.154 $1,485,600$258,000

206 21870005

LOT 2 CSM #823186 V 4 PG 208 & 209

2.154

2825 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

MERCY HOSPITAL
PO BOX 5003
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-5003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$305,200 $02 2.548 $305,200
$0Totals 2.548 $305,200$305,200

206 21880020

LOT 1 CSM V 5 PG 110, 111, 112 & 113

2.548

2911 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT HEALTH SYSTEMS  INC
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $117,6001 0.396 $145,800
$117,600Totals 0.396 $145,800$28,200

206 21880100

L 21 PRAIRIE VIEW ADD

0.396

2929 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

DANIEL A. HAHN
STEVEN A. HAHN
2929 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,700 $91,1002 0.524 $153,800
$91,100Totals 0.524 $153,800$62,700

206 21880285

W 122 FT L 1 PRAIRIE VIEW ADDITION

0.524

2965 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PHOENIX PROPERTIES BELOIT  LLC
625 E BALDWIN WOODS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2139

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $76,7001 1.050 $95,800
$76,700Totals 1.050 $95,800$19,100

206 21880300

L 1 CSM VOL 10 PAGES 538 - 539

1.050

3113 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

PRAIRIE CORNERS 2021 IRREVOC T
280 PEARSON DR
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147-1628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.633 $0
$0Totals 0.633 $0$0

206 21880400

PT NW1/4 COM IN C/L HWY AT NW COR SEC 18, TH E 
534 FT, S 110 FT, W 534 FT, N TO POB VOL 485 P 300 
EXC E 250.5 FT .72 A

0.000

3123 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

ROCK COUNTY
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X3 0.633 $0

$0Totals 0.633 $0$0
206 21880420

PT NW1/4 E 250.5 FT OF W 534FT OF N 110 FT & R/W 
OVER N 12FT OF W 283.5 FT .63 A

0.000

3133 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 18

ROCK COUNTY
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$489,100 $2,700,2002 5.978 $3,189,300
$2,700,200Totals 5.978 $3,189,300$489,100

206 20750010

LOT 2 CSM 842807 V 5 PG 240, 241, 242 + 243 EX 
THAT PART DEEDED TO ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 
2021687 FOR CTY HWY BT TRANSPORTATION 

5.978

3155 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

KWIK TRIP  INC
1626 OAK ST
LA CROSSE  WI 54603-2308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,769,800 $5,771,2002 81.292 $9,541,000
$5,771,200Totals 81.292 $9,541,000$3,769,800

206 20750005

LOT 1 CSM V 5 PG 240-243 EX THAT PART DEEDED 
TO ROCK COUNTY FOR HIWAY BT PROJECT IN DOC 
2026377 .3 AC M/L

81.292

3225 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

BRP US  INC
DBA BOMBARDIER MOTOR 
CORPORATI
726 ST JOSEPH ST
VALCOURT  QC J0E 210 CANADA

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$146,300 $444,6002 1.221 $590,900
$444,600Totals 1.221 $590,900$146,300

206 20760550

L 3 CSM VOL 1 PG 268

1.221

3285 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

MAGIC MINI'S  LLC
1803 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$92,500 $02 8.906 $92,500
$0Totals 8.906 $92,500$92,500

206 20760650

L 2 CSM V 1 PG 268, ALSO V 627 PG 54 1.11 ACRES 
DUE EAST OF L 2

9.059

3301 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

STATELINE FAMILY YMCA OF BELOI
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$131,500 $02 24.929 $131,500
$0 $0X4 1.320 $0

$0Totals 26.249 $131,500$131,500

206 20760700

NWLY PART OF SW 1/4 SEC 7-1-13, EX 10 A TO 
GALFANO, EX .08 A  AS HWY, EX L 1 CSM V 1 PG 268 
& EX V 627 PG 54 1.11, AND EXCEPT THE W 100 FT 

28.276

3303 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

STATELINE FAMILY YMCA OF BELOI
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$128,100 $257,3002 1.069 $385,400
$257,300Totals 1.069 $385,400$128,100

206 20760600

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 268

1.069

3311 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

SEAWOLF  LLC
3311 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,800 $101,9001 0.386 $131,700

$101,900Totals 0.386 $131,700$29,800
206 20760780

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 152

0.386

3325 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

NICOLE MUSICK
3325 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1426

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$600 $04 1.725 $600
$0Totals 1.725 $600$600

206 20760801

LOT 2 CSM VOL 19 PGS 420 & 421 EXCEPT land 
conveyed for road purposes in Warranty Deed to Rock 
County recorded January 30, 2015, as Document 

1.738

3335 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

STATELINE FAMILY YOUNG MEN'S C
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.707 $0
$0Totals 6.707 $0$0

206 20760805

LOT 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 420-421

6.707

3337 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

STATELINE FAMILY YMCA OF BELOI
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,000 $02 1.671 $6,000
$0Totals 1.671 $6,000$6,000

206 20760810

OUTLOT A CSM VOL 19 PGS 420- 421

1.671

3339 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

STATELINE FAMILY YMCA OF BELOI
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,800 $01 1.995 $44,800
$0Totals 1.995 $44,800$44,800

206 20770010

LOTS 27 & 28 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARM 
ADD 2 A EXCEPT THAT PART RECORDED IN DOC# 
620462 DES FOR USE IN HIGHWAY PURPOSES

1.995

3375 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

KENNETH M DRAEVING REVOCABLE 
T
3236 S PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,900 $206,7001 2.041 $248,600
$206,700Totals 2.041 $248,600$41,900

206 11220100

COM CENTER LINE PRAIRIE AVE & N LINE L 9 
SECURITY FARMS TH WLY 574.43 FT M/L, TH SLY 
164.40 FT TH ELY 574.43 FT TH NLY 164.40 FT TO 

2.041

3404 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 12

RILEY FLORY
3404 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1428

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,300 $650,3001 1.759 $691,600
$650,300Totals 1.759 $691,600$41,300

206 20770420

L 15 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A 
M/L & L 1 CSM VOL 5 PGS 271 & 272

1.763

3421 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

DECARLOS M. NORA
MICHELLE R. NORA
3421 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$37,800 $205,5001 1.247 $243,300

$205,500Totals 1.247 $243,300$37,800
206 20770440

L 14 AND W 72.43 FT OF S 153.59 FT L 12 THOMAS 
MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD

1.248

3443 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

KRUEGER REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
3443 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $74,4001 0.228 $92,700
$74,400Totals 0.228 $92,700$18,300

206 20770450

L 1 BEING PART L 13 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.230

3459 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $04 31.920 $10,600
$0Totals 31.920 $10,600$10,600

206 20780100

PART NW 1/4 OF SEC 7 T 1N R 13 E CONTAINING 32 
ACRES M/L EXCEPT THAT PART DEEDED TO 
COUNTY OF ROCK AS DOC 2014197 REC 10/24/14 

27.619

3675 Prairie Ave

Acres:Section: 7

ED LEACH FARMS  INC
3636 S VAN ALLEN RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9441

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $309,1001 0.360 $340,300
$309,100Totals 0.360 $340,300$31,200

206 22830155

Lot 70 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.360

3654 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

ROSS ANNE SANCHEZ CRUZ
RYAN DENINA BANCASO
3654 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $290,5001 0.320 $322,600
$290,500Totals 0.320 $322,600$32,100

206 22830275

Lot 94 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.320

3657 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

JESUS CASIQUE JR
CARINA CASIQUE
3657 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,600 $306,1001 0.430 $339,700
$306,100Totals 0.430 $339,700$33,600

206 22830270

Lot 93 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.430

3665 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

ERIC L. OLSON
BRENDA L. JENSEN
3665 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $284,4001 0.280 $314,300
$284,400Totals 0.280 $314,300$29,900

206 22830160

Lot 71 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.280

3668 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

GERARDO CARDOSO
SUSANA CARDOSO
3668 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1435 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,500 $353,9001 0.349 $386,400

$353,900Totals 0.349 $386,400$32,500
206 22830265

Lot 92 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.350

3673 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

SETH C. CLAYTON
ERIN CLAYTON
3673 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $287,9001 0.260 $316,600
$287,900Totals 0.260 $316,600$28,700

206 22830165

Lot 72 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3676 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

MICHAEL I. CAMPA
KATHERINE L. CAMPA
3676 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $298,2001 0.306 $329,600
$298,200Totals 0.306 $329,600$31,400

206 22830260

Lot 91 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.310

3687 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

RYAN POLFLIET
ABIGAIL GINN
3687 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $297,0001 0.260 $325,800
$297,000Totals 0.260 $325,800$28,800

206 22830170

Lot 73 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3688 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

BRITTNEY N. DOONAN
SEAN DOONAN
3688 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,800 $294,2001 0.280 $324,000
$294,200Totals 0.280 $324,000$29,800

206 22830255

Lot 90 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.280

3701 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

RYAN KOEHN
JOANNA ROSENBAUM KOEHN
3701 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $290,2001 0.261 $319,100
$290,200Totals 0.261 $319,100$28,900

206 22830175

Lot 74 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3702 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

RALPH LUCERO
MUSKA LUCERO
3702 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $293,6001 0.260 $322,500
$293,600Totals 0.260 $322,500$28,900

206 22830180

Lot 75 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3708 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

JEFFREY R. HASS
PEGGY J. HASS
3708 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,700 $294,7001 0.360 $328,400

$294,700Totals 0.360 $328,400$33,700
206 22830250

Lot 89 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.360

3709 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

KOREY PRYOR
ELIZABETH PRYOR
3709 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $269,7001 0.260 $298,400
$269,700Totals 0.260 $298,400$28,700

206 22830185

Lot 76 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3712 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

DAVID ARNDT
CHRISTIAN ARNDT
3712 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $295,8001 0.390 $330,400
$295,800Totals 0.390 $330,400$34,600

206 22830245

Lot 88 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.390

3713 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

ANDREW ROGERS
TAYLOR ROGERS
3713 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $373,0001 0.310 $404,500
$373,000Totals 0.310 $404,500$31,500

206 22830240

Lot 87 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.310

3717 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

GRACE SHEKINAH SAMUEL
VIJAY KUMAR MAMIDI
3717 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $293,8001 0.260 $322,700
$293,800Totals 0.260 $322,700$28,900

206 22830190

Lot 77 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3718 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

RANDY S. PROCHASKA
TONYA J. PROCHASKA
3718 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $294,4001 0.260 $323,300
$294,400Totals 0.260 $323,300$28,900

206 22830195

Lot 78 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3724 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

KELSEY KNUDSON
3724 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $306,7001 0.280 $336,400
$306,700Totals 0.280 $336,400$29,700

206 22830235

Lot 86 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.280

3725 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

ANTHONY VIERLING
3725 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,900 $266,8001 0.260 $295,700

$266,800Totals 0.260 $295,700$28,900
206 22830200

Lot 79 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3728 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

KOY STRAKS
TIA STRAKS
3728 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $299,5001 0.260 $328,400
$299,500Totals 0.260 $328,400$28,900

206 22830205

Lot 80 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.260

3734 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

ERIC D. GUNDERSON
JENNIFER M. GUNDERSON
3734 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,700 $293,9001 0.280 $323,600
$293,900Totals 0.280 $323,600$29,700

206 22830230

Lot 85 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.280

3737 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

KIMBERLY S. SEIDL
KEVIN J. SEIDL
3737 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $244,8001 0.250 $273,000
$244,800Totals 0.250 $273,000$28,200

206 22830210

Lot 81 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.250

3746 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

JULIE BURDICK
3746 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $299,5001 0.270 $328,700
$299,500Totals 0.270 $328,700$29,200

206 22830225

Lot 84 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.270

3749 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

STEVEN A. WINKELMAN
LINDA WINKELMAN
3749 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $297,9001 0.350 $331,100
$297,900Totals 0.350 $331,100$33,200

206 22830220

Lot 83 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.350

3753 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

JAMES E. MARSILI
JILL A. MARSILI
3753 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $295,8001 0.340 $324,500
$295,800Totals 0.340 $324,500$28,700

206 22830215

Lot 82 Eagles Ridge Plat No 4

0.340

3758 Prairie Falcon Pass

Acres:Section: 28

GABRIELA CASIQUE
GUSTAVO LOPEZ ORTEGA
3758 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1438 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$137,900 $2,034,3002 1.532 $2,172,200

$2,034,300Totals 1.532 $2,172,200$137,900
206 12560015

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 336-337. 9367 ACRES M/L 
ALSO LOT 1 CSM V 17 PGS 181-184 & L 12 B 4 PEET 
AND SALMON'S ADD, ECLIPSE AVENUE  INCLUDING 

1.532

1195 Prince Hall Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,200 $843,0002 0.810 $931,200
$843,000Totals 0.810 $931,200$88,200

206 12560002

LOT 2 ABC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION

0.810

1201 Prince Hall Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,000 $8,4002 1.153 $49,400
$8,400Totals 1.153 $49,400$41,000

206 12560016

LOT 2 CSM VOL 34 PGS 107, 108, 109& 110

1.152

1229 Prince Hall Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$253,400 $11,415,9002 3.654 $11,669,300
$11,415,900Totals 3.654 $11,669,300$253,400

206 12560020

LOT 2 CSM 42-177 DOC#2243180 REC 6/29/2023

3.650

1300 Prince Hall Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 4.305 $0
$0Totals 4.305 $0$0

206 12560006

LOT 1 CSM VOL 34 PGS 107, 108, 109 & 110

4.306

1301 Prince Hall Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.276 $0
$0Totals 1.276 $0$0

206 12560012

OUTLOT 1 ABC INDUSTRIAL PARK SUB

1.277

1305 Prince Hall Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1439 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $02 0.194 $21,500

$0Totals 0.194 $21,500$21,500
206 13650365

L 1 B 51 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.197

209 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 36

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $69,5002 0.133 $94,100
$69,500Totals 0.133 $94,100$24,600

206 13530910

N 48 FT L 9 AND S 32 FT L 10 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.133

412 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 35

ADAM W. FJALSTAD
CASSIE M. FJALSTAD
5000 E COUNTY RD X
BELOIT  WI 53511-9543

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.473 $0
$0Totals 0.473 $0$0

206 13660045

W 43 FT L 4, ALSO LOTS 5 & 6 B 73 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.473

415 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 36

AMERITECH - WISCONSIN
722 N BROADWAY FL 5
ATTN  LEE ABRAHAM TAX SPECIALI
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-4303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,300 $380,4002 0.207 $418,700
$380,400Totals 0.207 $418,700$38,300

206 13530915

PART LOTS 10 & 11 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM NE 
COR L 10, TH SLY 100 FT, TH WLY 91.05 FT, TH NLY 
100 FT, TH ELY 91.05 FT TO POB

0.207

424 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 35

HANSEN-GRAVITT FUNERAL HOME  I
424 PROSPECT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6335

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,700 $391,3002 0.425 $470,000
$391,300Totals 0.425 $470,000$78,700

206 13660050

LOTS 5 & 6 B 74 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.425

501 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 36

THE HUB BELOIT  LLC
530 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.212 $0
$0Totals 0.212 $0$0

206 13660070

L 4 B 74 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.213

517 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 36

DAR RASEY HOUSE  INC
C/O MARGARET PALUBINSKI
4270 E CIRCLEWOOD DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-7800

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.027 $0
$0Totals 1.027 $0$0

206 13530995

OUTLOTS 1, 2 & 3 CSM VOL 24 PGS 304-306

0.916

401 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$163,500 $1,769,0002 0.883 $1,932,500

$1,769,000Totals 0.883 $1,932,500$163,500
206 13530945

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 303 TO 306

0.883

500 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$212,900 $02 1.150 $212,900
$0Totals 1.150 $212,900$212,900

206 13530967

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 15, 16 & W 5.94 FT OF LOTS 5 & 14, 
ALSO L 17 B 58 ORIG PLAT

1.174

511 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,100 $2,0002 0.238 $46,100
$2,000Totals 0.238 $46,100$44,100

206 13530930

L 13 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.219

540 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANNA GABRIELE IRREVTRST DTD JU
ATTN PETER GABRIELE
313 OAK LEAF CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2439

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$305,500 $5,255,2002 1.650 $5,560,700
$5,255,200Totals 1.650 $5,560,700$305,500

206 13530980

E 67.32 FT LOTS 5 & 14 AND ALL OF LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9, 
10, 11, 12 & 13 B 58 O P

1.650

545 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SCOVILLE CENTER  LLC
150 E GILMAN ST STE 1500
MADISON  WI 53703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,900 $2,0002 0.248 $47,900
$2,000Totals 0.248 $47,900$45,900

206 13530925

L 12 & W 2.25 FT L 11 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.229

546 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANNA GABRIELE IRREVTRST DTD JU
ATTN PETER GABRIELE
313 OAK LEAF CT
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2439

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $1,7002 0.173 $33,700
$1,700Totals 0.173 $33,700$32,000

206 13530920

PART L 11 B 57 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SE COR L 11, 
TH NLY 32 FT, TH WLY 16.5 FT, TH NLY 100 FT, TH 
WLY 53.24 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH ELY 69.74 FT TO 

0.168

554 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HANSEN-GRAVITT FUNERAL HOME  I
424 PROSPECT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6335

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.324 $0
$0Totals 0.324 $0$0

206 13660055

L 1 & S 1/2 L 2 B 74 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.319

617 Public Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
617 PUBLIC AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6340

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $254,6001 0.275 $284,100

$254,600Totals 0.275 $284,100$29,500
206 22830010

LOT 18 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.275

1595 Quail Run

Acres:Section: 28

DENNIS L. OLDENBURG
1595 QUAIL RUN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.059 $0
$0Totals 0.059 $0$0

206 22830015

OUTLOT 1 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT 1

0.059

1599 Quail Run

Acres:Section: 28

EAGLES RIDGE OF BELOIT OWNERS 
13400 BISHOPS LN STE 270
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005-6237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$86,700 $248,5001 0.623 $335,200
$248,500Totals 0.623 $335,200$86,700

206 21761400

LOT 2, THE OAKS.

0.623

2702 Rachel Ter

Acres:Section: 17

ENRIQUE LOERA
ISELA LOERA
2702 RACHEL TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-1949

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,400 $280,0001 0.549 $357,400
$280,000Totals 0.549 $357,400$77,400

206 21761200

LOT 3, THE OAKS.

0.550

2710 Rachel Ter

Acres:Section: 17

TIMOTHY J. JOHNSON
KATHRYN JOHNSON
2710 RACHEL TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-1949

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$91,500 $01 0.881 $91,500
$0Totals 0.881 $91,500$91,500

206 21761195

Lot 55 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.881

2718 Rachel Ter

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,600 $01 0.127 $2,600
$0Totals 0.127 $2,600$2,600

206 21761170

OUT-LOT 2, THE OAKS.

0.128

2732 Rachel Ter

Acres:Section: 17

SCOTT A. MARKLEY
TRACY N. MARKLEY
2728 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,600 $01 0.127 $2,600
$0Totals 0.127 $2,600$2,600

206 21761590

OUT-LOT 3, THE OAKS.

0.127

2735 Rachel Ter

Acres:Section: 17

DAVID M. LYNCH
CINDY L. LYNCH
2736 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,100 $100,0001 0.126 $107,100

$100,000Totals 0.126 $107,100$7,100
206 12570205

L 1 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

902 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

DECARLOS M. NORA
MICHELLE HENDRIX R. NORA
3421 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-1427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $152,8001 0.126 $161,600
$152,800Totals 0.126 $161,600$8,800

206 12570200

L 2 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

908 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12570220

L 19 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

909 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

DONTA T. EVANS
4209 SPARROW HAWK DR
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-8611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $57,6001 0.126 $66,400
$57,600Totals 0.126 $66,400$8,800

206 12570195

L 3 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

910 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12570225

L 20 B 4 RIVERISDE ADD

0.110

913 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

DONTA T. EVANS
4209 SPARROW HAWK DR
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-8611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12570230

L 21 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

917 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

DONTA T. EVANS
4209 SPARROW HAWK DR
LOVES PARK  IL 61111-8611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $88,0001 0.126 $96,800
$88,000Totals 0.126 $96,800$8,800

206 12570190

L 4 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

918 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $01 0.126 $8,800

$0Totals 0.126 $8,800$8,800
206 12570185

L 5 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

922 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $74,4001 0.110 $82,000
$74,400Totals 0.110 $82,000$7,600

206 12570235

L 22 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

923 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ERIN FUHRMANN
6101 S 76TH ST
GREENDALE  WI 53129-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $71,8001 0.110 $79,400
$71,800Totals 0.110 $79,400$7,600

206 12570240

L 23 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

927 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD R. MULLIGAN
BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $78,4001 0.220 $92,100
$78,400Totals 0.220 $92,100$13,700

206 12570245

LOTS 24 & 25 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

931 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

EVELYN OBANDO
931 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $93,0001 0.379 $113,000
$93,000Totals 0.379 $113,000$20,000

206 12570175

LOTS 6, 7 & 8 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.379

932 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTT WEHMEYER
932 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $76,1001 0.110 $83,700
$76,100Totals 0.110 $83,700$7,600

206 12570255

L 26 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1003 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $01 0.126 $8,800
$0Totals 0.126 $8,800$8,800

206 12570165

L 9 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1006 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES REAL ESTATE  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $70,5001 0.220 $84,200

$70,500Totals 0.220 $84,200$13,700
206 12570260

L 27 & 28 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1007 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $68,5001 0.126 $77,300
$68,500Totals 0.126 $77,300$8,800

206 12570160

L 10 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1010 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

FRANKLIN J. HEREFORD ET AL
2459 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12570270

L 29 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1015 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

OSCAR QUINONEZ MADRID
522 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $70,1001 0.126 $78,900
$70,100Totals 0.126 $78,900$8,800

206 12570155

L 11 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1016 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $105,0001 0.110 $112,600
$105,000Totals 0.110 $112,600$7,600

206 12570275

L 30 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1019 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

CONSUELO MADRID QUINTANA
OSCAR QUINONEZ MADRID
522 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.231 $0
$0Totals 0.231 $0$0

206 12570280

LOTS 31 & 32 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.230

1023 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $100,4001 0.220 $114,100
$100,400Totals 0.220 $114,100$13,700

206 12571005

LOTS 22 & 23 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1107 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $120,8001 0.110 $128,400

$120,800Totals 0.110 $128,400$7,600
206 12571010

L 24 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1109 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

LONNY A. RAYMOND
K/A LONNY R RAYMOND
1109 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $81,3001 0.126 $90,100
$81,300Totals 0.126 $90,100$8,800

206 12570985

L 3 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1110 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANGEL Z. GARCIA
2047 MOCCASIN TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-3829

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $72,2001 0.110 $79,800
$72,200Totals 0.110 $79,800$7,600

206 12571015

L 25 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1113 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

FMD SOL Y MAR TRUCKING INC  A 
3440 W 61ST PL
CHICAGO  IL 60629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $77,6001 0.126 $86,400
$77,600Totals 0.126 $86,400$8,800

206 12570980

L 4 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1116 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

HARVEY FLEMING
WANDA FLEMING
1966 S WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $90,8001 0.220 $104,500
$90,800Totals 0.220 $104,500$13,700

206 12571025

LOTS 26 & 27 B7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1121 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

KAYLA FENWICK
107 FAIRFIELD DR
FREDERICK  MD 21702-8702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $80,5001 0.126 $89,300
$80,500Totals 0.126 $89,300$8,800

206 12570975

L 5 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1122 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN E. WARD
1122 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $61,0001 0.110 $68,600
$61,000Totals 0.110 $68,600$7,600

206 12571030

L 28 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1125 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $131,8001 0.126 $140,600

$131,800Totals 0.126 $140,600$8,800
206 12570970

L 6 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1126 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

WA THAO-XIONG
1126 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $100,2001 0.126 $109,000
$100,200Totals 0.126 $109,000$8,800

206 12570965

L 7 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1200 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

OLLIE MAE HAMPTON PELLY
1200 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $122,3001 0.220 $136,000
$122,300Totals 0.220 $136,000$13,700

206 12571035

LOTS 29 & 30 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1201 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ERIC D. OSBORN
1201 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4626

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $65,2001 0.126 $74,000
$65,200Totals 0.126 $74,000$8,800

206 12570960

L 8 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1206 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $76,3001 0.110 $83,900
$76,300Totals 0.110 $83,900$7,600

206 12571045

L 31 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1209 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ERIN FUHRMANN
6101 S 76TH ST
GREENDALE  WI 53129-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $59,8001 0.126 $68,600
$59,800Totals 0.126 $68,600$8,800

206 12570955

L 9 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1212 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $111,8001 0.110 $119,400
$111,800Totals 0.110 $119,400$7,600

206 12571050

L 32 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1213 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

SAMUEL J. WRIGHT
1213 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4626

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $116,0001 0.126 $124,800

$116,000Totals 0.126 $124,800$8,800
206 12570950

L 10 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1216 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

PATSY A. THURMAN
1216 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $01 0.331 $16,500
$0Totals 0.331 $16,500$16,500

206 12571060

LOTS 33, 34 & 35 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.331

1219 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

SAMUEL J. WRIGHT
1213 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4626

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $177,7001 0.126 $186,500
$177,700Totals 0.126 $186,500$8,800

206 12570945

L 11 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1222 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $82,2001 0.202 $95,300
$82,200Totals 0.202 $95,300$13,100

206 12570940

LOTS 1 & 2 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.202

1226 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

TANIA M. SANCHEZ ROBLEDO
1226 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $92,3001 0.220 $106,000
$92,300Totals 0.220 $106,000$13,700

206 12571070

LOTS 36 & 37 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1227 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

DMT GROUP  LLP
8053 PICKWICK DR
FOLEY  AL 36535-0038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $01 0.110 $7,600
$0Totals 0.110 $7,600$7,600

206 12571080

L 38 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1305 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ALEXA S. GOMEZ
5544 TOWER RD
DE PERE  WI 54115-9787

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $28,8001 0.101 $36,000
$28,800Totals 0.101 $36,000$7,200

206 12570930

L 3 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.101

1308 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $51,8001 0.110 $59,400

$51,800Totals 0.110 $59,400$7,600
206 12571085

L 39 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1309 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ALEXA S. GOMEZ
5544 TOWER RD
DE PERE  WI 54115-9787

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $56,9001 0.101 $64,100
$56,900Totals 0.101 $64,100$7,200

206 12570925

L 4 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.101

1310 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $68,4001 0.101 $75,600
$68,400Totals 0.101 $75,600$7,200

206 12520045

L 5 SCHUSTERS SUBD

0.101

1312 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $67,8001 0.110 $75,400
$67,800Totals 0.110 $75,400$7,600

206 12520050

L 40 B 7 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1315 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE STE 5
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3889

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $61,4001 0.128 $70,600
$61,400Totals 0.128 $70,600$9,200

206 12520040

N 1/2 L 17 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD & N 1/2 L 6 
SCHUSTERS SUB.

0.128

1316 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

GLENN N. ANDERSON
1316 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $117,3001 0.126 $126,500
$117,300Totals 0.126 $126,500$9,200

206 12520225

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1408 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID N. BAACK
JENNIFER L. BAACK
W1703 SAINT PETERS RD
EAST TROY  WI 53120-2044

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $90,7001 0.220 $104,400
$90,700Totals 0.220 $104,400$13,700

206 12520245

LOTS 21 & 22 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1411 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANA L. ORTEGA
1411 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $75,4001 0.126 $84,200

$75,400Totals 0.126 $84,200$8,800
206 12520220

L 3 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1412 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL E. FRIEDRICH
MARCIA K. FRIEDRICH
3731 W BASS CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $61,2001 0.126 $70,000
$61,200Totals 0.126 $70,000$8,800

206 12520215

L 4 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1416 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE TRINIDAD CASIQUE
1152 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $101,1001 0.220 $114,800
$101,100Totals 0.220 $114,800$13,700

206 12520255

LOTS 23 & 24 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.220

1421 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD WOLFE
ALICE WOLFE
1421 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $66,0001 0.126 $74,800
$66,000Totals 0.126 $74,800$8,800

206 12520210

L 5 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1422 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $71,1001 0.126 $79,900
$71,100Totals 0.126 $79,900$8,800

206 12520205

L 6 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1426 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $59,0001 0.121 $67,200
$59,000Totals 0.121 $67,200$8,200

206 12520265

L 25 & W 4 FT L 26 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.121

1431 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $82,9001 0.126 $91,700
$82,900Totals 0.126 $91,700$8,800

206 12520200

L 7 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1432 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL VILLAFUERTE
TERI J. VILLAFUERTE
1432 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1450 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $83,4001 0.126 $92,200

$83,400Totals 0.126 $92,200$8,800
206 12520195

L 8 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1438 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $130,6001 0.264 $146,300
$130,600Totals 0.264 $146,300$15,700

206 12520270

W 20 FT L 28, L 27, & E 36 FT L 26 B 10 RIVERSIDE 
ADD

0.264

1439 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $93,9001 0.126 $102,700
$93,900Totals 0.126 $102,700$8,800

206 12520190

L 9 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1442 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $74,6001 0.138 $83,800
$74,600Totals 0.138 $83,800$9,200

206 12520280

E 20 FT L 28 & W 30 FT L 29 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.138

1443 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $93,4001 0.138 $102,600
$93,400Totals 0.138 $102,600$9,200

206 12520285

L 30 & E 10 FT L 29 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.138

1445 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELINA CROSBY
1445 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $85,6001 0.253 $101,100
$85,600Totals 0.253 $101,100$15,500

206 12520180

LOTS 10 & 11 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.253

1502 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

JORGE J. JURADO-GARCIA
1502 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4672

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $90,9001 0.110 $98,500
$90,900Totals 0.110 $98,500$7,600

206 12520290

L 31 & R/W OVER W 4 FT L 32 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1505 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ETHEL E. BELOW
1305 S ORCHARD ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $142,2001 0.126 $151,000

$142,200Totals 0.126 $151,000$8,800
206 12520175

L 12 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1508 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

SONIA GILLESPIE ET AL
1508 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $110,8001 0.110 $118,400
$110,800Totals 0.110 $118,400$7,600

206 12520295

L 32 & R/W OVER E 5 FT L 31 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1509 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

KARINA SCHLAGEL
1509 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4671

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $38,7001 0.110 $46,300
$38,700Totals 0.110 $46,300$7,600

206 12520300

L 33 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.110

1511 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $108,6001 0.227 $121,500
$108,600Totals 0.227 $121,500$12,900

206 12520170

LOTS 13 & 14 B 11 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.227

1512 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

MARGARITO TELLO
1512 RANDALL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4672

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $127,0001 0.138 $136,200
$127,000Totals 0.138 $136,200$9,200

206 12520306

L 34 B 10 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.138

1515 Randall St

Acres:Section: 25

GREGORY L. GIVHAN
1665 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3609

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $252,7001 0.245 $280,600
$252,700Totals 0.245 $280,600$27,900

206 22821215

LOT 41 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 2

0.245

1720 Raven Ct

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER R. BULTMAN
1720 RAVEN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $249,7001 0.265 $278,900
$249,700Totals 0.265 $278,900$29,200

206 22821196

LOT 45 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 2

0.261

1725 Raven Ct

Acres:Section: 

IAN OWEN
LORRAINE NOBLE
1725 RAVEN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,700 $233,2001 0.373 $264,900

$233,200Totals 0.373 $264,900$31,700
206 22821210

LOT 42 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 2

0.372

1730 Raven Ct

Acres:Section: 

JUSTIN F. BRODERICK
KRISTEN R. BRODERICK
1730 RAVEN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $256,5001 0.400 $289,400
$256,500Totals 0.400 $289,400$32,900

206 22821200

LOT 44 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 2

0.401

1735 Raven Ct

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL D. GIFFORD
DANA L. GIFFORD
1735 RAVEN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $332,2001 0.259 $361,000
$332,200Totals 0.259 $361,000$28,800

206 22821205

LOT 43 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO. 2

0.259

1745 Raven Ct

Acres:Section: 

AIRRI S. SPEARMAN
1745 RAVEN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $350,9001 0.243 $373,500
$350,900Totals 0.243 $373,500$22,600

206 21860015

LOT 79 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.243

2210 Red Barn Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ANTHONY D. MEADOWS
MARICEL R. MEADOWS
2210 RED BARN LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-8891

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $338,9001 0.238 $361,300
$338,900Totals 0.238 $361,300$22,400

206 21860020

LOT 80 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 3

0.238

2215 Red Barn Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MITCHELL LAABS
RACHEL LAABS
2215 RED BARN LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-8891

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,000 $04 12.220 $4,000
$0Totals 12.220 $4,000$4,000

206 21860500

LOT 2 CSM VOL 36 PGS 478-481

12.218

2225 Red Barn Ln

Acres:Section: 18

LOOKABEL  LLC
1555 E HUEBBE PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1715

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,100 $330,3001 0.872 $372,400
$330,300Totals 0.872 $372,400$42,100

206 21932230

LOT 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 333 & 334

0.872

2054 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN C. JOSWIAK
ABIGAIL A. GESSELL
2054 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1453 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $01 0.357 $31,500

$0Totals 0.357 $31,500$31,500
206 21932235

L 8 REGAL OAKS

0.357

2062 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CASEY CHRISTOFFERSON
NANCY CHRISTOFFERSON
2070 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,900 $382,2001 0.950 $429,100
$382,200Totals 0.950 $429,100$46,900

206 21932220

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 333 & 334

0.951

2063 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

WALTER VOGEL
CAROL VOGEL
2063 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $313,1001 0.356 $343,900
$313,100Totals 0.356 $343,900$30,800

206 21932240

L 9 REGAL OAKS

0.356

2070 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTOFFERSON FAMILY REV ET 
AL
2070 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,100 $255,7001 0.407 $288,800
$255,700Totals 0.407 $288,800$33,100

206 21932215

L 4 REGAL OAKS

0.408

2071 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RICHARD WOODCOCK
KIM W. WESSELL
2071 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $536,9001 0.390 $568,900
$536,900Totals 0.390 $568,900$32,000

206 21932245

L 10 REGAL OAKS

0.390

2078 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

GERALD E. FLAUGHER
P DIANE FLAUGHER
2078 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $513,9001 0.390 $546,400
$513,900Totals 0.390 $546,400$32,500

206 21932210

L 3 REGAL OAKS

0.390

2079 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHEN R RUDISILL AND TRISHA 
2079 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $330,1001 0.413 $362,200
$330,100Totals 0.413 $362,200$32,100

206 21932250

L 11 REGAL OAKS

0.415

2086 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

TIMOTHY SPIRAWK
PAULA SPIRAWK
2086 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,600 $318,8001 0.369 $350,400

$318,800Totals 0.369 $350,400$31,600
206 21932205

L 2 REGAL OAKS

0.369

2087 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

AMY L. PETERKES
2087 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,800 $334,5001 0.427 $366,300
$334,500Totals 0.427 $366,300$31,800

206 21932255

L 12 REGAL OAKS

0.429

2094 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER A. ELLIOTT
LORENE A. ELLIOTT
2094 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $299,7001 0.425 $334,600
$299,700Totals 0.425 $334,600$34,900

206 21932200

L 1 REGAL OAKS

0.425

2095 Regal Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ELLEN L. PECK
2095 REGAL OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2300

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,117,600 $19,868,5002 24.764 $20,986,100
$19,868,500Totals 24.764 $20,986,100$1,117,600

206 22970100

BEGINNING AT THE NW CORNER OF L 1, (NOW 
VACATED), BELOIT INDUSTRIAL PARK I-90, TH NE 
900 FT, TH SE 35 FT, TH NE 600 FT, TH SE 619.58 

24.737

1 Reynolds Dr

Acres:Section: 29

PHOENIX JCR BELOIT INDUSTRIAL 
401 E KILBOURN AVE STE 201
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,288,400 $02 4.970 $1,288,400
$0Totals 4.970 $1,288,400$1,288,400

206 22971100

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 161, 162 & 163

4.969

3 Reynolds Dr

Acres:Section: 

BELOIT HOTEL GROUP   LLC
2700 CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-4047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $270,3001 0.168 $284,800
$270,300Totals 0.168 $284,800$14,500

206 23020050

PART L 89 TURTLE RIDGE RE SUBD OF OUTLOT A & 
LOTS 34 TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE PART IN CITY

0.168

1600 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

PHILLIP J. PINNON
AMBER R. PINNON
1600 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $175,2001 0.432 $201,300
$175,200Totals 0.432 $201,300$26,100

206 23020240

L 60 TURTLE RIDGE

0.431

1601 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THOMAS L. GUNNING
1601 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $163,5001 0.275 $183,700

$163,500Totals 0.275 $183,700$20,200
206 23020060

PART L 88 TURTLE RIDGE RE SUBD OF OUTLOT A & 
LOTS 34 TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE PART IN CITY

0.274

1602 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CATHERINE D. GUERRA
1602 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $209,8001 0.356 $239,900
$209,800Totals 0.356 $239,900$30,100

206 23020070

PART L 87 TURTLE RIDGE RE SUBD OF OUTLOT A & 
LOTS 34 THRU 54 TURTLE RIDGE PART IN CITY

0.356

1610 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JARED HERBIG
MEGAN HERBIG
1610 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,700 $286,7001 0.886 $328,400
$286,700Totals 0.886 $328,400$41,700

206 23020231

LOTS 61 & 62 TURTLE RIDGE

0.887

1611 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DOUGLAS J. ELFSTROM
BRITTANY J. KEYES
1611 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $233,5001 0.356 $263,600
$233,500Totals 0.356 $263,600$30,100

206 23020080

THAT PART OF L 33 TURTLE RIDGE THAT LIES IN 
THE CITY OF BELOIT

0.352

1620 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

RYAN P. MCKILLIPS
JODY E. MCKILLIPS
1620 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $207,1001 0.356 $237,200
$207,100Totals 0.356 $237,200$30,100

206 23020090

THAT PART OF L 32 TURTLE RIDGE THAT LIES IN 
THE CITY OF BELOIT

0.356

1630 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

TOM R. LARSON
JULIE LARSON
1630 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $166,9001 0.439 $193,100
$166,900Totals 0.439 $193,100$26,200

206 23020221

L 63 TURTLE RIDGE

0.439

1631 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ZASTROW FAMILY LIVING TRUST
1631 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $202,1001 0.365 $232,600
$202,100Totals 0.365 $232,600$30,500

206 23020100

THAT PART OF L 31 TURTLE RIDGE THAT LIES IN 
THE CITY OF BELOIT

0.365

1640 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN PINDARD
JEANNE SMITH
1640 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,100 $164,5001 0.427 $190,600

$164,500Totals 0.427 $190,600$26,100
206 23020210

L 64 TURTLE RIDGE

0.427

1641 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

TYLER BROWN
1641 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $262,0001 0.379 $293,100
$262,000Totals 0.379 $293,100$31,100

206 23020110

THAT PART L 30 TURTLE RIDGE THAT LIES IN THE 
CITY OF BELOIT

0.379

1650 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

WILLIAM WIELAND
MARY FREY
1650 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $317,1001 0.409 $343,100
$317,100Totals 0.409 $343,100$26,000

206 23020200

L 65 TURTLE RIDGE

0.410

1651 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MASON STREADWICK
AIMEE STREADWICK
1651 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $185,7001 0.380 $210,500
$185,700Totals 0.380 $210,500$24,800

206 23020190

L 66 TURTLE RIDGE

0.380

1701 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THE CHRISTOPHER NATALE AND 
JAN
1701 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,700 $271,3001 0.610 $316,000
$271,300Totals 0.610 $316,000$44,700

206 23020120

THAT PART L 29 & S 1/2 L 28 TURTLE RIDGE THAT 
LIE IN THE CITY OF BELOIT

0.611

1710 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BARBARA J. UEBELACKER
NANCY A. KRUSKO
1710 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $166,4001 0.382 $191,200
$166,400Totals 0.382 $191,200$24,800

206 23020180

L 67 TURTLE RIDGE

0.383

1711 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

4M RENTALS  LLC
1711 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,100 $297,9001 0.678 $343,000
$297,900Totals 0.678 $343,000$45,100

206 23020130

THAT PART L 27 & N 1/2 L 28 TURTLE RIDGE THAT 
LIE IN THE CITY OF BELOIT

0.678

1720 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MIKE RAMSDEN
JENNIFER K. RAMSDEN
1720 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,800 $209,3001 0.380 $234,100

$209,300Totals 0.380 $234,100$24,800
206 23020170

L 68 TURTLE RIDGE

0.380

1721 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ALEXA LARSON
ANDREW T. MALONEY
1721 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $357,0001 0.498 $389,000
$357,000Totals 0.498 $389,000$32,000

206 23020140

THAT PART OF L 26 TURTLE RIDGE THAT LIES IN 
THE CITY BELOIT

0.498

1730 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

TEVIN GAMBLE
MACI WEISER
1730 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,500 $315,2001 0.680 $354,700
$315,200Totals 0.680 $354,700$39,500

206 23010010

THAT PART OF L25 TURTLE RIDGE THAT LIES IN 
THE CITY OF BELOIT

0.681

1740 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THOMAS J FINLEY AND KIM R FINL
1740 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,200 $308,2001 0.816 $346,400
$308,200Totals 0.816 $346,400$38,200

206 23020150

LOTS 69 & 70 TURTLE RIDGE

0.816

1741 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

EUGENE V. CRAIG
NINA MARIE CRAIG
1741 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3912

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,800 $411,3001 1.051 $465,100
$411,300Totals 1.051 $465,100$53,800

206 23010020

L24 & L23 TURTLE RIDGE  EXCEPTING THERE 
FROM THAT PART OF L 23, DESCRIBED AS:  COMM 
AT THE SE COR L 23; THENCE IN A 

1.127

1750 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ZACHARY BROCKMAN
SOMMER BROCKMAN
1750 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $158,7001 0.573 $196,200
$158,700Totals 0.573 $196,200$37,500

206 23060070

LOTS 120 & 121 TURTLE RIDGE

0.574

2012 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ANGELA P. MOORE
2012 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $181,3001 0.512 $206,000
$181,300Totals 0.512 $206,000$24,700

206 23060470

LOT 125 OF A RE SUB OF OUTLOT A AND LOTS 34 
TO 54 OF TURTLE RIDGE , BEING PART OF THE SW 
1/4 OF SEC 30, T.1., R. 13 E., OF THE 4TH P.M. CITY 

0.510

2021 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

SAEED AMIN
IRMA J. AMIN
2021 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,800 $182,5001 0.309 $205,300

$182,500Totals 0.309 $205,300$22,800
206 23060100

LOT 116 OF A RESUB OF OUTLOT A AND LOTS 34 - 
54 TURTLE RIDGE BEING ALSO A PART OF THE SW 
1/4 OF SEC 30 T 1 R 13 E OF THE 4TH PM TURTLE 

0.310

2028 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ELIZABETH M. SANCHEZ
2028 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $186,3001 0.277 $207,000
$186,300Totals 0.277 $207,000$20,700

206 23060110

LOT 115 OF A RESUB OF OUTLOT A AND LOTS 34 - 
54 TURTLE RIDGE BEING ALSO A PART OF THE SW 
1/4 OF SEC 30 T 1 R 13 E OF THE 4TH PM TURTLE 

0.277

2032 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN DAVIS
CORRINE DAVIS
2032 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3915

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $189,0001 0.550 $219,200
$189,000Totals 0.550 $219,200$30,200

206 23060210

LOT 103 OF THE RESUB OF OUTLOT A AND LOTS 34 
TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE

0.550

2109 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFREY MORRIS
BETSY MORRIS
2109 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,000 $230,9001 1.087 $267,900
$230,900Totals 1.087 $267,900$37,000

206 23060240

Lot 100 and that part of Lot 99 lying Southwesterly of the 
following described line:  Commencing at the NW corner of 
Lot 99, aforesaid; thence N. 65°39'30" E. along the North 

1.087

2121 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

PAMELA H. LATHROP
2121 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3916

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,200 $198,0001 0.860 $243,200
$198,000Totals 0.860 $243,200$45,200

206 23070300

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 153 TURTLE RIDGE

0.860

2201 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ADRIENNE R MASSEL REVOCABLE 
TR
2201 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $01 1.416 $5,000
$0Totals 1.416 $5,000$5,000

206 23070310

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 153 TURTLE RIDGE

1.416

2205 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MATTHEW F. GOODWIN
ANNE R. GOODWIN
1730 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$50,400 $241,6001 1.249 $292,000
$241,600Totals 1.249 $292,000$50,400

206 23070320

LOT 91 AND PART OF LOT 90 DESC AS FOLLOWS; 
BEG AT THE SOUTHERN MOST POINT ON THE W 
LINE OF LOT 90, THENCE N 8 DEG 9 ' E 97.65 FT, 

1.251

2211 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

STEVEN E. BESSEL
SOPHIE S. BESSEL
2211 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1459 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$59,800 $359,1001 1.801 $418,900

$359,100Totals 1.801 $418,900$59,800
206 23010030

L 22 &  ALSO THAT PT L23, DESCRIBED AS: COMM 
AT THE  SE COR OF SAID L23; THENCE IN A SWLY 
DIRECTIONALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 

1.728

2311 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

KELLY G. WHALEN
KARI E. WHALEN
2311 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,700 $376,7001 2.115 $438,400
$376,700Totals 2.115 $438,400$61,700

206 23010041

LOTS 20 & 21 TURTLE RIDGE EX WLY PART DESC IN 
VOL 538 P 191

2.115

2325 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CURTIS R HANSEN & TINA M SCIAC
2325 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3920

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,300 $334,3001 2.002 $393,600
$334,300Totals 2.002 $393,600$59,300

206 23010051

L 19 & W 1/2 L 18 TURTLE RIDGE

2.002

2341 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DONALD E. ROSS
LINDA D. LAFFERTY
5637 WOOD STORK LN
GRANT  FL 32949-8310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,400 $482,7001 0.870 $528,100
$482,700Totals 0.870 $528,100$45,400

206 23010140

LOTS 15 & 16 TURTLE RIDGE

0.870

2350 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JEREMY J. FLANAGAN
2350 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3921

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,800 $267,2001 1.282 $307,000
$267,200Totals 1.282 $307,000$39,800

206 23010060

L 17 & E 1/2 L 18 TURTLE RIDGE

1.283

2361 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DAVID C. LUEBKE ET AL
2215 POST RD APT 1040
AUSTIN  TX 78704-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,600 $276,3001 0.918 $322,900
$276,300Totals 0.918 $322,900$46,600

206 23010161

LOTS 28 & 29 MORGAN TERRACE

0.918

2400 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THOMAS J & BARBARA K TINKER RE
2400 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3923

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $302,4001 0.539 $337,300
$302,400Totals 0.539 $337,300$34,900

206 23010070

L 1 MORGAN TERRACE

0.539

2401 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MICHAEL E. WALES
MICHELLE L. WALES
2401 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$49,500 $321,0001 0.705 $370,500

$321,000Totals 0.705 $370,500$49,500
206 23010080

L 2 & W 45 FT L 3 MORGAN TERRACE

0.704

2411 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JUDITH B. ROBSON
2411 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $193,0001 0.511 $221,000
$193,000Totals 0.511 $221,000$28,000

206 23010170

L 27 MORGAN TERRACE ALSO THAT PT OF L 33 
DAF: COM AT SE COR L 27, TH SWLY 75.68 FT TO PT 
36.23 FT SLY OF S LN L 27, TH NWLY 36.23 FT TO SD 

0.512

2420 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

SYLVIA M. ARNER
2420 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3923

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $4,6001 0.374 $30,300
$4,600Totals 0.374 $30,300$25,700

206 23010180

L 26 MORGAN TERRACE

0.373

2430 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

SYLVIA M. ARNER
2420 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3923

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,300 $327,6001 0.511 $373,900
$327,600Totals 0.511 $373,900$46,300

206 23010090

L 4 & E 60 FT M/L L 3 MORGAN TERRACE

0.510

2431 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JOSEPH J. STADELMAN
DAWN R. STADELMAN
2431 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $194,9001 0.388 $221,000
$194,900Totals 0.388 $221,000$26,100

206 23010190

LOT 30 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.388

2440 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MATTHEW DELIE
JENNIFER LYN PALOMBA
2440 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3923

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,400 $227,3001 0.331 $258,700
$227,300Totals 0.331 $258,700$31,400

206 23010100

L 5 MORGAN TERRACE

0.331

2441 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

PENNY L. RABUCK
2441 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,100 $225,3001 0.551 $272,400
$225,300Totals 0.551 $272,400$47,100

206 23010110

L 6 MORGAN TERRACE

0.550

2451 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BETTY ORTMAN
2451 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $166,8001 0.459 $193,300

$166,800Totals 0.459 $193,300$26,500
206 23010320

LOT 59 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2460 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MARIA TERESA SILVA
ROSA SANTANA
2460 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $197,8001 0.487 $225,700
$197,800Totals 0.487 $225,700$27,900

206 23010310

L 1 CSM VOL 20 PGS 249-250

0.486

2470 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

NICHOLAS A. ANASTASI
2470 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,400 $460,6001 1.544 $541,000
$460,600Totals 1.544 $541,000$80,400

206 23010340

L 7 MORGAN TERRACE

1.544

2471 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MARGARITA MANZANO
2471 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,200 $245,4001 0.489 $280,600
$245,400Totals 0.489 $280,600$35,200

206 23010350

LOT 1 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 314-315

0.489

2491 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MICHAEL R. LACKEY
2491 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,600 $234,0001 0.742 $275,600
$234,000Totals 0.742 $275,600$41,600

206 23010630

LOT 111 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.742

2500 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

HARRY WIERSGALLA
KEDRON WIERSGALLA
2500 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,300 $205,2001 1.068 $257,500
$205,200Totals 1.068 $257,500$52,300

206 23010640

LOT 2 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 314-315

1.070

2501 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

HAROLD R & BEBRA R JOHNSON JR 
2501 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $192,0001 0.459 $218,500
$192,000Totals 0.459 $218,500$26,500

206 23010620

LOT 110 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2510 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN WHITCOMB
JEAN WHITCOMB
2510 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $218,4001 0.459 $244,900

$218,400Totals 0.459 $244,900$26,500
206 23010610

LOT 109 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

2520 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THE JOYCE E BOLLY REVOCABLE TR
2520 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,600 $261,4001 0.608 $294,000
$261,400Totals 0.608 $294,000$32,600

206 23010680

L 9 MORGAN TERRACE

0.610

2521 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BETH J. YOUNT
2521 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,300 $01 5.432 $3,300
$0Totals 5.432 $3,300$3,300

206 23011200

PT NE 1/4 SWLY OF CREEK & NLY OF LOTS 8 & 9 
MORGAN TERRACE 1 A M/L

5.432

2523 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BETH J. YOUNT
2521 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $277,8001 0.480 $304,400
$277,800Totals 0.480 $304,400$26,600

206 23010600

LOT 108  SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.479

2530 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

THOMAS A. SKUPIEN
JENNIFER A. SKUPIEN
2530 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $177,7001 0.565 $210,100
$177,700Totals 0.565 $210,100$32,400

206 23010690

L 10 MORGAN TERRACE

0.566

2531 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CURTIS C. MEYERS
MYUNGRAE JUNG
12169 TRESEMER RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,400 $01 0.317 $2,400
$0Totals 0.317 $2,400$2,400

206 23010695

PRT NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 SEC 30 T I N R 13 E COM AT 
THE NE COR L 9 MORGAN TERRACE, TH NELY 
100.19 FT, TH NWLY EXT LOT LINE BETWEEN LOT 10 

0.318

2533 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CURTIS C. MEYERS
MYUNGRAE JUNG
12169 TRESEMER RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $290,3001 0.503 $317,000
$290,300Totals 0.503 $317,000$26,700

206 23010590

LOT 107  SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.502

2540 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JENNIFER A. ANSELMI
JOSEPH A. PECK
2540 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $193,6001 0.416 $219,900

$193,600Totals 0.416 $219,900$26,300
206 23010700

L 11 MORGAN TERRACE

0.416

2541 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

RICHARD F & JEAN A ENGEL TRUST
2541 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,000 $01 0.210 $1,000
$0Totals 0.210 $1,000$1,000

206 23011300

PT L 6 MORGAN FARMS LYING NWLY OF LOTS 11, 
12, & 13 MORGAN TERRACE EX PARCEL "A" OF 
PLAT OF SURVEY RECORDED 07/06/2020 .12 AC M/L

0.210

2543 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

RICHARD F & JEAN A ENGEL TRUST
2541 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,600 $196,3001 0.669 $240,900
$196,300Totals 0.669 $240,900$44,600

206 23010710

L 12 & W 48 FT L 13 MORGAN TERRACE & PARCEL 
"A" OF PLAT OF SURVEY RECORDED 07/06/2020 AS 
DOCUMENT 2158540 .12 AC M/L

0.670

2551 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

GARY E & LINDA W POLGLAZE REV 
2551 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,700 $236,1001 0.862 $280,800
$236,100Totals 0.862 $280,800$44,700

206 23010570

LOTS 104 & 106 SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN 
TERRACE

0.861

2554 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JIM E. TALLEY
PAMELA J. CHOUDOIR
2554 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3925

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,100 $446,0001 0.647 $481,100
$446,000Totals 0.647 $481,100$35,100

206 23010715

L 1 CSM V 10 PGS 52 & 53

0.649

2581 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

LARRY M. OJEDA
JULIE A. OJEDA
2581 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5924

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,500 $286,4001 0.707 $324,900
$286,400Totals 0.707 $324,900$38,500

206 22980010

LOT 103 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.709

2600 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 29

JEFF BURTON
SHEILA BURTON
2600 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,400 $287,7001 1.735 $362,100
$287,700Totals 1.735 $362,100$74,400

206 23010720

L 2 CSM V 10 PAGES 52 & 53 ALSO PARCEL " A"  of 
PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 19-1-13 
POS of DOC # 2215908 Rec 4/13/2022

1.735

2601 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN L. WITTNEBEL
JODY L. WITTNEBEL
2601 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,700 $208,0001 0.507 $234,700

$208,000Totals 0.507 $234,700$26,700
206 22980280

L 19 MORGAN TERRACE

0.507

2620 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 29

TIMOTHY D. HAMMOND
2620 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,900 $236,8001 1.114 $274,700
$236,800Totals 1.114 $274,700$37,900

206 22980290

L 17 MORGAN TERRACE, ALSO PART OF THE SE 1/4 
OF THE SE 1/4 SEC 19-1-13 DAF, BEG AT THE NE 
COR L 17 TH SWLY 203.02 FT, TH N 115 FT M/L TO 

1.114

2621 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 29

ALISON L. PACKARD
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $227,7001 0.558 $254,700
$227,700Totals 0.558 $254,700$27,000

206 22980270

L 20 MORGAN TERRACE

0.559

2630 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 29

JINGJING LOU
GUANYANG ZHANG
2630 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3927

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,900 $168,7001 1.018 $199,600
$168,700Totals 1.018 $199,600$30,900

206 22980300

L 18 MORGAN TERRACE & W 1/2 LEE LANE VAC 
ALSO PART OF S E 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 19-1-13 DAF COM 
AT THE NW COR L 18 TH NWLY 270.41 FT M/L TO C/L 

1.018

2631 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 29

ERIC E. HAYDEN
MARY S. HAYDEN
2631 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,500 $419,9001 1.489 $478,400
$419,900Totals 1.489 $478,400$58,500

206 22050105

L 2 CSM VOL 11 PAGES 593 & 594

1.491

2651 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

CRAIG M. WATKINS
JESSICA L. WATKINS
2651 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,000 $419,2001 1.345 $471,200
$419,200Totals 1.345 $471,200$52,000

206 22050110

L 1 CSM V 1 PG 127, SUBJECT TO PLE IN NE 1/4 
CORNER OF LOT 1, DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT 
#1513782, RECORDED 10/05/01

1.346

2661 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

BRANDON D. GILES
NEVA-MARIE GILES
2661 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $222,3001 2.000 $232,800
$222,300Totals 2.000 $232,800$10,500

206 22050090

UNIT 1 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 1

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $110,5001 0.000 $121,000

$110,500Totals 0.000 $121,000$10,500
206 22050085

UNIT 2 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 2

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $109,8001 0.000 $120,300
$109,800Totals 0.000 $120,300$10,500

206 22050080

UNIT 3 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 3

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $110,5001 0.000 $121,000
$110,500Totals 0.000 $121,000$10,500

206 22050075

UNIT 4 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 4

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $110,5001 0.000 $121,000
$110,500Totals 0.000 $121,000$10,500

206 22050070

UNIT 5 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 5

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $118,2001 0.000 $128,700
$118,200Totals 0.000 $128,700$10,500

206 22050065

UNIT 6 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 6

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $118,2001 0.000 $128,700
$118,200Totals 0.000 $128,700$10,500

206 22050060

UNIT 7 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 7

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $118,2001 0.000 $128,700
$118,200Totals 0.000 $128,700$10,500

206 22050055

UNIT 8 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 8

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $142,4001 0.000 $152,900

$142,400Totals 0.000 $152,900$10,500
206 22050050

UNIT 9 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 9

Acres:Section: 20

JEFFREY E. GOODE ET AL
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 9
BELOIT  WI 53511-3986

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $103,2001 0.000 $113,700
$103,200Totals 0.000 $113,700$10,500

206 22050045

UNIT 10 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 10

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $110,0001 0.000 $120,500
$110,000Totals 0.000 $120,500$10,500

206 22050040

UNIT 11 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 11

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $103,2001 0.000 $113,700
$103,200Totals 0.000 $113,700$10,500

206 22050035

UNIT 12 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 12

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $111,8001 0.000 $122,300
$111,800Totals 0.000 $122,300$10,500

206 22050030

UNIT 13 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 13

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $103,2001 0.000 $113,700
$103,200Totals 0.000 $113,700$10,500

206 22050025

UNIT 14 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 14

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $117,6001 0.000 $128,100
$117,600Totals 0.000 $128,100$10,500

206 22050020

UNIT 15 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 15

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,500 $118,1001 0.000 $128,600

$118,100Totals 0.000 $128,600$10,500
206 22050015

UNIT 16 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

13.217

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 16

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $96,1001 2.000 $106,600
$96,100Totals 2.000 $106,600$10,500

206 22050091

UNIT 0-0 RIDGE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS

0.000

2700 E Ridge Rd Unit 17

Acres:Section: 20

HARVEY L KOPP REV LIV TRST DTD
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $252,4001 0.000 $277,400
$252,400Totals 0.000 $277,400$25,000

206 22050595

UNIT 1 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 1 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2703 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

CHARLES G. POPP
DENISE D. POPP
2703 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $257,0001 0.000 $282,000
$257,000Totals 0.000 $282,000$25,000

206 22050590

UNIT 2 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 1 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2705 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MERLE B. MURPHY
2705 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $262,8001 0.000 $287,800
$262,800Totals 0.000 $287,800$25,000

206 22050587

UNIT 3 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 1 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2715 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

ANTHONY AND MICHELLE WEIRICH 
F
2715 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $260,1001 0.000 $285,100
$260,100Totals 0.000 $285,100$25,000

206 22050585

UNIT 4 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 1 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2717 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

POLLY H LEAHY REV LIVING TRST
2717 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $326,2001 0.806 $353,700
$326,200Totals 0.806 $353,700$27,500

206 22050580

LOT 3, FULLERS WOODS.

0.806

2725 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

EUGENE A & STEPHANIE L GONZALE
2725 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $240,8001 0.000 $265,800

$240,800Totals 0.000 $265,800$25,000
206 22050435

UNIT 30 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2728 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

JOEL W. PATCH
2728 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $245,2001 0.000 $270,200
$245,200Totals 0.000 $270,200$25,000

206 22050440

UNIT 29 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2730 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

DAVID G. RUDOLPH SR
MYRNA D. RUDOLPH
2730 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $227,4001 0.000 $252,400
$227,400Totals 0.000 $252,400$25,000

206 22050577

UNIT 5 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2735 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT H. GUNDERSON
CHRISTINE GUNDERSON
2735 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $229,0001 0.000 $254,000
$229,000Totals 0.000 $254,000$25,000

206 22050575

UNIT 6 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2737 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MARY M. MOWERS
2737 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $169,9001 0.000 $194,900
$169,900Totals 0.000 $194,900$25,000

206 22050445

UNIT 28 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2738 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MAURICE F. PATTERSON
JUDITH J. PATTERSON
2738 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $168,1001 0.000 $193,100
$0 $0X4 0.000 $0

$168,100Totals 0.000 $193,100$25,000

206 22050450

UNIT 27 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2740 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

BETTY J. BARNETT
2740 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $280,2001 0.000 $305,200
$280,200Totals 0.000 $305,200$25,000

206 22050573

UNIT 7 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2745 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

LOU J. WARNER ET AL
855 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $278,6001 0.000 $303,600

$278,600Totals 0.000 $303,600$25,000
206 22050570

UNIT 8 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2747 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MARTIN CHRISTOFFERSON
LISA CHRISTOFFERSON
2747 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $264,2001 0.000 $289,200
$264,200Totals 0.000 $289,200$25,000

206 22050565

UNIT 9 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2755 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

DOUGLAS J LOWNIK AND JOAN M LO
2755 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $268,7001 0.000 $293,700
$268,700Totals 0.000 $293,700$25,000

206 22050560

UNIT 10 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2757 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

ROGER L. GOECKS
SHARYL FENRICK J. GOECKS
2757 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $253,4001 0.000 $278,400
$253,400Totals 0.000 $278,400$25,000

206 22050460

UNIT 25 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2760 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

JULIA L. LESAGE
2760 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $309,9001 0.000 $334,900
$309,900Totals 0.000 $334,900$25,000

206 22050555

UNIT 11 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2765 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

JOYCE T. WILLIAMS
2765 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $260,6001 0.000 $285,600
$260,600Totals 0.000 $285,600$25,000

206 22050550

UNIT 12 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2767 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

HENDERSON FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRU
2767 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $166,3001 0.000 $191,300
$166,300Totals 0.000 $191,300$25,000

206 22050470

UNIT 24 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2770 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

CYNTHIA L GILBANK REV TRUST U/
2770 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1470 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $251,8001 0.000 $276,800

$251,800Totals 0.000 $276,800$25,000
206 22050545

UNIT 13 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2775 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

DONNA M. MANNING
2775 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $260,7001 0.000 $285,700
$260,700Totals 0.000 $285,700$25,000

206 22050540

UNIT 14 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2777 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

JANE E. FOSSUM
2777 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $228,5001 0.000 $253,500
$228,500Totals 0.000 $253,500$25,000

206 22050480

UNIT 21 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2780 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

CATHERINE ANN KINAST 
REVOCABLE
2780 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $278,3001 0.000 $303,300
$278,300Totals 0.000 $303,300$25,000

206 22050535

UNIT 15 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2785 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

PETER L. RIEMER
MARTHA RIEMER
PO BOX 536
BELOIT  WI 53512-0536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $307,3001 0.000 $332,300
$307,300Totals 0.000 $332,300$25,000

206 22050530

UNIT 16 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 3 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2787 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

JUDITH W CRISWELL REV TRUST
2543 HIGHCREST RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1212

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $218,3001 0.000 $243,300
$218,300Totals 0.000 $243,300$25,000

206 22050490

UNIT 20 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2790 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL BOGGS
2790 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $234,9001 0.000 $259,900
$234,900Totals 0.000 $259,900$25,000

206 22050495

UNIT 17 FULLER'S WOODS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING 
PART OF LOT 2 CSM VOL 26, PGS 162-165

13.217

2796 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

MARTIN W DENSCH REVOCABLE 
TRUS
2796 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.038 $0

$0Totals 1.038 $0$0
206 22050510

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 162-165

1.036

2799 E Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 20

FULLER WOODS CONDOMINIUMS 
ASSO
PO BOX 62
BELOIT  WI 53512-0062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $305,6001 0.529 $331,100
$305,600Totals 0.529 $331,100$25,500

206 23060560

LOT 148 OF A RESUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT A AND 
LOTS 34 TO 54 OF TURTLE RIDGE.ALSO THAT PART 
OF LOT 143 OF THE AFOREMENTIONED PLAT, 

0.529

1500 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JEFFREY W PERRIGO LIVING TRUST
1500 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $256,2001 0.453 $281,400
$256,200Totals 0.453 $281,400$25,200

206 23020010

PART L 147 TURTLE RIDGE, RE SUBD OF OUT LOT A 
& LOTS 34 TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE PART IN CITY

0.454

1508 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MICHEAL PAUL COLEMAN
1508 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $221,4001 0.538 $254,700
$221,400Totals 0.538 $254,700$33,300

206 23020270

L 55 & S 20 FT L 56 TURTLE RIDGE EX PART 
CONVEYED TO STATE OF WI DOC#663798

0.540

1509 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CYNTHIA BROWNING
ANDREW BROWNING
1509 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $01 0.438 $25,100
$0Totals 0.438 $25,100$25,100

206 23020020

PART L 146 TURTLE RIDGE, RE SUBD OF OUTLOT A 
& LOTS 34 TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE PART IN CITY

0.440

1516 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

SCOTT A. REICHARD
JEAN M. REICHARD
2220 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3919

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $161,9001 0.473 $188,400
$161,900Totals 0.473 $188,400$26,500

206 23020030

L 145 TURTLE RIDGE RESUBD OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34 TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE

0.474

1524 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

JOHN R. MARKS
1524 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $162,2001 0.501 $186,500
$162,200Totals 0.501 $186,500$24,300

206 23020280

L 86 & N 80 FT L 56 TURTLE RIDGE

0.500

1525 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CYNTHIA M. MAUM
1525 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,300 $262,2001 0.586 $293,500

$262,200Totals 0.586 $293,500$31,300
206 23020040

L 144 TURTLE RIDGE RE-SUB OF OUTLOT A & LOTS 
34 TO 54 TURTLE RIDGE

0.586

1532 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

TIMOTHY LISTENBEE
GAYLE LISTENBEE
1532 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,300 $185,0001 0.614 $224,300
$185,000Totals 0.614 $224,300$39,300

206 23020260

L 57 &  L 58 TURTLE RIDGE, EXCEPT THAT PART 
BEG AT NW COR OF L 58, THENCE S ALONG THE W 
LINE 49.695 FT; THENCE E ON A STRIAGHT LINE TO 

0.616

1533 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

DROZDOWICZ INCOME TRUST UA 
MAY
4023 TISBURY DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $400,8001 0.660 $438,300
$400,800Totals 0.660 $438,300$37,500

206 23020250

L 59 & ALL THAT PART OF L 58 TURTLE RIDGE, BEG 
AT NW COR OF L 58, THENCE S ALONG THE W LINE 
49.695 FT; THENCE E ON A STRIAGHT LINE TO A 

0.660

1549 S Ridge Rd

Acres:Section: 30

ROBERT C. WEISHAAR
ALEJANDRA V. GRISOLIA
1549 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $106,6001 0.135 $115,700
$106,600Totals 0.135 $115,700$9,100

206 12670270

L 57 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

334 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH L. RESCH
334 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $97,1001 0.270 $113,100
$97,100Totals 0.270 $113,100$16,000

206 12670490

LOTS 78 & 79 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.270

335 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JACK M. CRONIN
335 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $74,2001 0.135 $83,300
$74,200Totals 0.135 $83,300$9,100

206 12670265

L 46 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

348 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

PATTI HOGAN
348 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3470

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $86,7001 0.135 $95,800
$86,700Totals 0.135 $95,800$9,100

206 12670485

L 85 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

349 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTINE BAKER
349 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $62,2001 0.135 $71,300

$62,200Totals 0.135 $71,300$9,100
206 12670450

L 86 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

405 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

PATRICIA MITCHELL
405 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3447

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $93,9001 0.202 $105,900
$93,900Totals 0.202 $105,900$12,000

206 12670445

E 1/2 LOTS 91, 92 & 93 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.202

417 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $88,4001 0.135 $97,500
$88,400Totals 0.135 $97,500$9,100

206 12670200

L 34 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

420 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

GUSMAC  LLC
PO BOX 1364
BELOIT  WI 53512-1364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $165,3001 0.202 $177,300
$165,300Totals 0.202 $177,300$12,000

206 12670440

W 1/2 LOTS 91, 92 & 93 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.202

421 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

SIMON A. SAUCEDO
CELIA VILLAGOMEZ
421 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3447

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $138,0001 0.270 $154,000
$138,000Totals 0.270 $154,000$16,000

206 12670135

L 1 & THE N 34.71 FT OF L 2 CSM V 11 PAGES 546 
-547

0.269

520 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JEANNEANE B. WICHELT
HENRY WICHELT
520 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $54,1001 0.135 $63,200
$54,100Totals 0.135 $63,200$9,100

206 12670410

L 101 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

521 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

JOAN E DAVISSON  TRUSTEE OF TH
1038 S PADDOCK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $131,7001 0.135 $140,800
$131,700Totals 0.135 $140,800$9,100

206 12670075

L 19 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

604 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

KIMBERLY A. OLSON
604 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $155,0001 0.135 $164,100

$155,000Totals 0.135 $164,100$9,100
206 12670375

L 102 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

605 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LING STONE
605 RIDGELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3451

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $59,6001 0.135 $68,700
$59,600Totals 0.135 $68,700$9,100

206 12670070

L 7 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

620 Ridgeland Ave

Acres:Section: 26

LEON M & PATRICIA M RAYMOND FA
826 E HOLLY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $211,8001 0.395 $234,900
$211,800Totals 0.395 $234,900$23,100

206 12840240

L 14 HANSENS SECOND HEIGHTS

0.393

1122 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

KARL J. WEDEL
1122 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4056

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $260,3001 0.709 $293,200
$260,300Totals 0.709 $293,200$32,900

206 12840455

LOT 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 56 ALSO OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 
32 PGS 233, 234, 235 & 236

0.709

1127 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

SANDRA L. MANNING
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $186,8001 0.356 $211,400
$186,800Totals 0.356 $211,400$24,600

206 12840480

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 56

0.356

1135 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

ELIZABETH ANNE GREEN
ZACHARY CHRISTIAN HUBER
1135 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,500 $164,1001 0.978 $204,600
$164,100Totals 0.978 $204,600$40,500

206 12840295

L 15 , 16 AND E 1/2 L 17 HANSENS SECOND 
HEIGHTS

0.979

1206 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

DAVID H KREINZ AND JOANNE KREI
1206 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4058

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $261,9001 0.541 $293,800
$261,900Totals 0.541 $293,800$31,900

206 12840505

L 3  AND S 65 FT OF L4, CSM VOL 1 PG 56 SUBJECT 
TO A 25FT DRAINAGE EASEMENT ALONG S LINE OF 
SAID L 4 CSM VOL 1 PG 56

0.541

1209 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

ROBERT W. FITZSIMMONS
DEBRA L. FITZSIMMONS
1209 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4057

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1475 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,800 $187,1001 0.790 $222,900

$187,100Totals 0.790 $222,900$35,800
206 12840300

LOTS 27 & 28 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

0.788

1220 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

DEAN L. WITT
BRENDA J. WITT
PO BOX 61
BELOIT  WI 53512-0061

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,100 $257,3001 0.883 $295,400
$257,300Totals 0.883 $295,400$38,100

206 12840530

LOT 2 CSM 42-131 DOC #2235212 REC 2/2/2023

0.884

1225 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

STEVEN M. ZIELINSKI
COURTNEY K. ZIELINSKI
1225 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4057

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,500 $242,4001 0.380 $265,900
$242,400Totals 0.380 $265,900$23,500

206 12840355

L 29 HANSENS THIRD HEIGHTS

0.379

1230 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

THOMAS E. DAVIES
TERRY L. DAVIES
1230 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4058

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $01 10.634 $10,100
$0Totals 10.634 $10,100$10,100

206 12840550

LOT 1 (INCL OUTLOT 2) CSM 42-131  DOC #2235212 
REC 2/2/2023

10.634

1231 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

EVERETT K. CHRISTENSEN
1305 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4050

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $01 0.356 $13,700
$0Totals 0.356 $13,700$13,700

206 12840535

L 6 CSM VOL 20 PGS 239-240

0.357

1233 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

JUAN REYES-VIZUET
603 JOHNSON AVE UNIT 4
CLINTON  WI 53525-9057

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $01 0.597 $16,200
$0Totals 0.597 $16,200$16,200

206 12840540

LOT 3 CSM 42-131 DOC#2235212 REC 2/2/2023

0.598

1235 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

ANDREA LERMA
MAUNESH PATEL
1305 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4050

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $429,0001 1.044 $457,200
$429,000Totals 1.044 $457,200$28,200

206 12830930

LOTS 14 & 15 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDENS

1.044

1305 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

EVERETT K. CHRISTENSEN
1305 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4050

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,800 $01 3.020 $27,800

$0Totals 3.020 $27,800$27,800
206 12830905

LOTS 16 THRU 20 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDENS

3.024

1425 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

EVERETT K. CHRISTENSEN
1305 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4050

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $255,2001 1.212 $277,000
$255,200Totals 1.212 $277,000$21,800

206 12830900

LOTS 21 AND 22 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDENS

1.212

1429 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

ROBERT A. LOWREY
CYNTHIA L. LOWREY
1429 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4061

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $221,4001 1.212 $243,200
$221,400Totals 1.212 $243,200$21,800

206 12830885

LOTS 23 & 24 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDENS

1.213

1441 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

JAMIE S. CAPLES
KARRIE A. PARKER
1441 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4061

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $212,8001 1.212 $234,600
$212,800Totals 1.212 $234,600$21,800

206 12830875

LOTS 25 & 26 LIBERTY HEIGHTS GARDENS

1.214

1457 Ridgeway St

Acres:Section: 28

SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $189,9001 0.305 $213,100
$189,900Totals 0.305 $213,100$23,200

206 13450985

L 61 LA MOR SUB

0.306

201 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD P. HANSEN
PAMELA K. HANSEN
201 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $126,4001 0.305 $149,600
$126,400Totals 0.305 $149,600$23,200

206 13450950

L 36 LA MOR SUB

0.306

206 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

THEODORE M. GIFFORD
206 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $244,5001 0.305 $267,700
$244,500Totals 0.305 $267,700$23,200

206 13451040

L 72 LA MOR SUB

0.306

219 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD P. HANSEN
PAMELA K. HANSEN
201 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,800 $85,8001 0.271 $106,600

$85,800Totals 0.271 $106,600$20,800
206 13451340

LOT 75 LAMOR SUB

0.272

317 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW RADKE
AUTUMN BREUER
317 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $166,6001 0.305 $189,800
$166,600Totals 0.305 $189,800$23,200

206 13451110

LOT 13 LAMOR SUB

0.306

320 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK J. DABSON
KATHLEEN DABSON
320 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5827

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $159,7001 0.277 $180,900
$159,700Totals 0.277 $180,900$21,200

206 13451330

L 76 LA MOR SUB

0.279

321 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBIN R. SPODEN
321 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $213,5001 0.305 $236,700
$213,500Totals 0.305 $236,700$23,200

206 13451400

LOT 12 LAMOR SUB

0.306

404 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL J & JOANN FELCKOWSKI RE
2235 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4853

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $219,9001 0.271 $240,700
$219,900Totals 0.271 $240,700$20,800

206 13451470

L 79 LA MOR SUB

0.271

405 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

ALEXIS LABARBERA
405 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $204,4001 0.271 $225,200
$204,400Totals 0.271 $225,200$20,800

206 13451610

LOT 80 LA MOR SUB

0.271

413 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

WENDY RYAN
413 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $144,0001 0.153 $156,200
$144,000Totals 0.153 $156,200$12,200

206 13460810

L 24 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE NORTH

0.153

510 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

A AND G INVESTMENTS  LLC
15617 BRITTNY CIR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $121,4001 0.286 $137,400

$121,400Totals 0.286 $137,400$16,000
206 13460530

L 9 & L10 B 8 GRAND AVE PARK

0.287

525 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

CLIFTON WHITE
GLORIA WHITE
525 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $291,8001 0.229 $309,700
$291,800Totals 0.229 $309,700$17,900

206 13460815

L 1 & E 1/2 L 2 B 6 GRAND AVE PARK ADD, ALSO N 
1/2 ALLEY VACATED ADJACENT ON THE SOUTH.

0.229

550 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

ADVANCED CARE EMPIRE AFH  LLC
307 FARGO TRL
MIDDLETON  WI 53562-5631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $78,5001 0.143 $90,400
$78,500Totals 0.143 $90,400$11,900

206 13461730

LOT 1 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.143

650 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $111,8001 0.237 $130,300
$111,800Totals 0.237 $130,300$18,500

206 13470251

LOTS 196 & 197 BELMONT ADD

0.233

723 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM FIORUCCI
LAURA FIORUCCI
723 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $146,3001 0.186 $162,000
$146,300Totals 0.186 $162,000$15,700

206 13480440

L 19 & E 16.03 FT L 18 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.187

904 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

CESAR J. CASTRO
904 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $118,7001 0.234 $136,800
$118,700Totals 0.234 $136,800$18,100

206 13480445

L 20 & S 1/2 L 21 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

914 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

KEITH C. JOHNSON
GLORIA A. JOHNSON
914 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $119,2001 0.234 $137,300
$119,200Totals 0.234 $137,300$18,100

206 13480450

L 22 & N 1/2 L 21 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

922 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

DEBRA L. HUNT
GLENDA L. MORSE
922 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,100 $114,2001 0.234 $132,300

$114,200Totals 0.234 $132,300$18,100
206 13480455

L 23 & S 1/2 L 24 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

930 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

GERI RYGH
BRYAN RYGH
930 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $187,6001 0.234 $205,700
$187,600Totals 0.234 $205,700$18,100

206 13480460

L 25 & N 1/2 L 24 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

938 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

YOHON CAMPFIELD
938 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $130,9001 0.234 $149,000
$130,900Totals 0.234 $149,000$18,100

206 13480465

L 26 & S 1/2 L 27 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

944 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

LORI L. STURDEVANT
944 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $142,6001 0.234 $160,700
$142,600Totals 0.234 $160,700$18,100

206 13480470

L 28 & N 1/2 L 27 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

952 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

LAURIE L. JONES
952 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4845

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $176,8001 0.188 $192,500
$176,800Totals 0.188 $192,500$15,700

206 13480740

LOT 4 CSM VOL 23 PGS 104-106

0.189

1002 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

DEANNA J. DASSOW
1002 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $83,0001 0.217 $99,900
$83,000Totals 0.217 $99,900$16,900

206 13480745

LOT 2 CSM VOL 23 PGS 104-106

0.218

1012 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

AMY MARIE HOUSTON
JEFFREY ALAN HOUSTON
1012 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $01 0.217 $16,900
$0Totals 0.217 $16,900$16,900

206 13480755

LOT 1 CSM VOL 23 PGS 104-106

0.218

1018 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

T J B. DEVELOPMENT
C/O BRADFORD R. MCLAIN
13 S SKI VIEW DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-1540

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$200 $02 0.310 $200

$0Totals 0.310 $200$200
206 13480760

LOTS 20 & 21 BLK 4 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.311

1020 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 34

E-Z MACHINE WORKS
TOOL WORKS
1020 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,500 $5,0002 0.578 $36,500
$5,000Totals 0.578 $36,500$31,500

206 12750455

E 198.5 FT L 10 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.578

1110 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DENNIS M. HENNING
1916 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $01 0.579 $26,500
$0Totals 0.579 $26,500$26,500

206 12750460

L 9 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS EX PARCEL A OF  
PLAT OF SURVEY REC 11/10/14 AS DOC 2015158

0.578

1120 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

GARY L. COLE
RICKY L. SAUNDERS
2520 W LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $99,3001 0.231 $116,000
$99,300Totals 0.231 $116,000$16,700

206 12750895

LOT 2 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 458 & 459

0.233

1121 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

PETER E. ROUNDS
PAMELA L. ROUNDS
2034 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $162,5001 0.635 $183,200
$162,500Totals 0.635 $183,200$20,700

206 12750890

LOT 1 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 458- 459

0.636

1125 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

PETER E. ROUNDS
PAMELA L. ROUNDS
2034 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $158,9001 0.432 $176,900
$158,900Totals 0.432 $176,900$18,000

206 12750465

S 1/2 L 8 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1130 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

RICARDO SOUTER
1130 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $216,4001 0.432 $234,400
$216,400Totals 0.432 $234,400$18,000

206 12750885

S 1/2 L 13 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1131 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT A. SVEOM
MARYANN SVEOM
1131 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $122,4001 0.432 $140,400

$122,400Totals 0.432 $140,400$18,000
206 12750470

N 1/2 L 8 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1136 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL REINART
PEARL REINART
1136 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $101,9001 0.872 $129,500
$101,900Totals 0.872 $129,500$27,600

206 12750480

L 7 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1140 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

ELIZABETH A. SYMMONDS
1140 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $138,3001 1.304 $171,500
$138,300Totals 1.304 $171,500$33,200

206 12750875

L 14 & N 1/2 L 13 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.303

1141 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

IDA M. DONOVAN
1141 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $81,4001 0.686 $109,000
$81,400Totals 0.686 $109,000$27,600

206 12750490

L 6 EXC N 63.25 FT OF E 120 FT BLK 7 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.694

1150 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL D. HOLLIS
1157 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4328

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $82,3001 0.347 $101,300
$82,300Totals 0.347 $101,300$19,000

206 12750860

W 119.4 FT L 15 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.347

1151 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JANET ROSS
1151 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $166,3001 0.174 $180,700
$166,300Totals 0.174 $180,700$14,400

206 12750495

N 63.25 FT OF E 120 FT L 6 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.174

1152 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JOSE T. CASIQUE
1152 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $66,4001 0.522 $89,100
$66,400Totals 0.522 $89,100$22,700

206 12750865

E 179.1 FT OF L 15 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.521

1175 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS G. MEARS
1175 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,100 $107,6001 0.699 $135,700

$107,600Totals 0.699 $135,700$28,100
206 12750500

L 5 EXC N 50 FT OF E 148.5 FT BLK 7 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.698

1210 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

PETER E. OLSON
1210 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $59,1001 0.171 $72,000
$59,100Totals 0.171 $72,000$12,900

206 12750505

N 50 FT OF E 148.5 FT L 5 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.170

1216 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DEBRA R. WELCH
1216 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $85,9001 0.206 $100,800
$85,900Totals 0.206 $100,800$14,900

206 12750855

S 56 FT OF W 160 FT L 16 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.206

1217 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

KNA WITTE GROUP  LLC
4224 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $129,5001 0.663 $153,400
$129,500Totals 0.663 $153,400$23,900

206 12750850

L 16 EX S 56 FT OF W 160 FT BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.663

1219 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

PHILLIP L. HENDRICKSON
ANITA M. HENDRICKSON
1219 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $96,5001 0.872 $124,100
$96,500Totals 0.872 $124,100$27,600

206 12750510

L 4 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1224 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

REGINA ROSE
CHRISTOPHER MATHEIS
1224 RITSCHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $49,7001 0.331 $67,200
$49,700Totals 0.331 $67,200$17,500

206 12750845

S 63 FT OF L17 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.433

1225 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

FRED E. BERRY
JOAN F. BERRY
1225 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $104,3001 0.315 $121,000
$104,300Totals 0.315 $121,000$16,700

206 12750840

S 60 FT OF N 63 FT L 17 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.412

1229 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DUSTIN LERVIK
14723 MISTY MEADOW LN
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $123,8001 0.432 $141,800

$123,800Totals 0.432 $141,800$18,000
206 12750515

S 1/2 L 3 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1232 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

ALDEN TINDER
1232 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $126,9001 0.432 $144,900
$126,900Totals 0.432 $144,900$18,000

206 12750835

S 60 FT L 18 & N 3 FT L 17 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.433

1233 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

SHERRI LYNN CHARLTON
1233 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $89,3001 0.215 $105,400
$89,300Totals 0.215 $105,400$16,100

206 12750520

NE 1/4 L 3 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.217

1236 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY AND ORISSA HESS FAMILY R
2108 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $123,7001 0.460 $142,800
$123,700Totals 0.460 $142,800$19,100

206 12750830

N 66.75 FT L 18 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.459

1239 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

KOLE KINGSLIEN
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $137,8001 0.868 $165,200
$137,800Totals 0.868 $165,200$27,400

206 12750530

L 2 EXC TH NE 1/4 & NW 1/4 L 3 BLK 7 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1240 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

SALLY MORRISON
TEOBALDO COLORADO LOPEZ
1240 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $81,3001 0.453 $100,100
$81,300Totals 0.453 $100,100$18,800

206 12750825

S 66 FT L 19 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.452

1245 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CARLSON REALTY III  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $01 0.215 $16,100
$0Totals 0.215 $16,100$16,100

206 12750535

NE 1/4 L 2 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.217

1248 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

SALLY MORRISON
TEOBALDO COLORADO LOPEZ
1240 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $117,4001 0.419 $134,900

$117,400Totals 0.419 $134,900$17,500
206 12750820

N 60.75 FT L 19 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.416

1249 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CARLSON REALTY I  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $90,4001 0.215 $106,500
$90,400Totals 0.215 $106,500$16,100

206 12750540

SE 1/4 L 1 BLK 7 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.216

1250 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DONNA L. WILLIAMS
1250 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $120,2001 0.872 $147,800
$120,200Totals 0.872 $147,800$27,600

206 12750810

L 20 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1251 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY D. HILLESTAD
CRYSTAL L. HILLESTAD
1251 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $156,4001 0.321 $177,500
$156,400Totals 0.321 $177,500$21,100

206 12760950

W 110 FT OF L 6 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS 
SUB TO 5 FT ROW OVER SOUTH SIDE

0.320

1319 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTINA J. POPANZ
JERIMIAH L. GOETZMAN
1319 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4067

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.872 $0
$0Totals 0.872 $0$0

206 12760670

L 9 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1320 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $01 0.583 $26,500
$0Totals 0.583 $26,500$26,500

206 12760940

L 7 EXC E 98.5 FT BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.587

1325 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

EGGERS INVESTMENTS  LLC
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $01 0.474 $25,600
$0Totals 0.474 $25,600$25,600

206 12760930

L 8 EXC E 98 FT & EXC TRACT "C" AS REC 02/08/07 
IN DOC #1779797 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.482

1335 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

EGGERS INVESTMENTS  LLC
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4816

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $109,7001 0.872 $137,300

$109,700Totals 0.872 $137,300$27,600
206 12760680

L 8 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1338 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $139,7001 0.872 $167,300
$139,700Totals 0.872 $167,300$27,600

206 12760690

L 7 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.869

1340 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD GEARING
WENDELLA GEARING
1340 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $57,6001 0.232 $79,000
$57,600Totals 0.232 $79,000$21,400

206 12760925

L 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 203, 204 & 205

0.227

1345 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

STEVEN J. PINNOW
CHERYL A. PINNOW
1360 MADISON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,200 $214,4001 1.304 $247,600
$214,400Totals 1.304 $247,600$33,200

206 12760700

S 1/2 L 5 & L 6 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.303

1400 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JUAN M. TREJO
1400 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $98,8001 0.432 $116,800
$98,800Totals 0.432 $116,800$18,000

206 12760715

N 1/2 L 5 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.434

1418 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JENISE M. COLEMAN
1418 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4054

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $81,6001 0.269 $98,100
$81,600Totals 0.269 $98,100$16,500

206 12760720

S 60 FT OF E 195 FT OF L 4 BLK 2 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.269

1420 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

LEAH STALEY
961 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1723

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,500 $41,6002 0.346 $83,100
$41,600Totals 0.346 $83,100$41,500

206 12760081

S 50 FT LOTS 3 & 4 WEIRICKS NORTHWEST ADD, 
ALSO BEG AT SW COR L 3, TH ELY 134 FT TO SE 
COR L 4, TH SLY 25 FT, TH WLY 134 FT, TH NLY 25 

0.346

1447 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

BRIAN MAJERUS
JULIA MAJERUS
1447 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $02 0.231 $16,600

$0Totals 0.231 $16,600$16,600
206 12760074

N 75 FT LOTS 3 & 4 WEIRICKS NORTHWEST ADD

0.230

1453 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

ANN M. O'MALLEY
5709 WILLOW CREEK LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-6520

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $167,1001 0.339 $192,500
$167,100Totals 0.339 $192,500$25,400

206 12770115

L 13 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.340

1524 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

HO MING FONG REVOCABLE TRUST 
O
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $151,9001 0.237 $174,000
$151,900Totals 0.237 $174,000$22,100

206 12770120

L 14 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1532 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

KATHERINE KILPATRICK
1532 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $120,6001 0.237 $142,700
$120,600Totals 0.237 $142,700$22,100

206 12770125

L 15 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1540 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JUDITH A. SATHER
THE JOEL CLOSSEY AND JULIE CLO
1540 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $175,9001 0.237 $198,000
$175,900Totals 0.237 $198,000$22,100

206 12770130

L 16 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1548 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

STACEY KATHRYN KANE
CHRISTOPHER LYLE KANE
1548 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $166,7001 0.237 $188,800
$166,700Totals 0.237 $188,800$22,100

206 12770135

L 17 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1556 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

SLADE C. SANDMIRE
SAMANTHA A. SANDMIRE
1556 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $145,6001 0.237 $167,700
$145,600Totals 0.237 $167,700$22,100

206 12770140

L 18 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1602 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JUDITH A. FARMER
9308 50TH TER N
ST PETERSBURG  FL 33708-3918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $116,4001 0.237 $138,500

$116,400Totals 0.237 $138,500$22,100
206 12770145

L 19 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1610 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $152,7001 0.237 $174,800
$152,700Totals 0.237 $174,800$22,100

206 12770150

L 20 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1616 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

HAROLD A. WEST
PAMELA M. WEST
1616 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $124,3001 0.237 $146,400
$124,300Totals 0.237 $146,400$22,100

206 12770155

L 21 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1626 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID FINTON
WENDY FINTON
1626 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3232

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $137,1001 0.237 $159,200
$137,100Totals 0.237 $159,200$22,100

206 12770380

L 43 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1650 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

LAUREN THOMAS
BRETT BERNER
1650 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $165,4001 0.272 $190,000
$165,400Totals 0.272 $190,000$24,600

206 12770385

L 42 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.271

1658 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

RAFAEL CARBAJAL JR
VERONICA TILIANO ROJAS
1658 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $116,4001 0.207 $136,200
$116,400Totals 0.207 $136,200$19,800

206 12781095

L 116 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1714 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
DAWN M. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $122,6001 0.233 $144,300
$122,600Totals 0.233 $144,300$21,700

206 12781320

L 113 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1715 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER L. STEVENS
1715 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $98,1001 0.207 $117,900

$98,100Totals 0.207 $117,900$19,800
206 12781100

L 117 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1722 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. ROCHESTER
CAROL A. MCCORMICK
1722 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $200,4001 0.233 $222,100
$200,400Totals 0.233 $222,100$21,700

206 12781315

L 112 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1723 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

KEVIN J. ABBOTT
MELINDA A. ABBOTT
1723 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $128,2001 0.207 $148,000
$128,200Totals 0.207 $148,000$19,800

206 12781105

L 118 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.207

1728 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JASON FEURING
1728 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $116,9001 0.233 $138,600
$116,900Totals 0.233 $138,600$21,700

206 12781310

L 111 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1731 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CELINA M. ALONZO ET AL
2001 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3127

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $96,0001 0.207 $115,800
$96,000Totals 0.207 $115,800$19,800

206 12781110

L 119 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.207

1736 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

ELSA ANN OLSON
2714 ROOSEVELT AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $119,3001 0.233 $141,000
$119,300Totals 0.233 $141,000$21,700

206 12781305

L 110 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1739 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

SHANNON M. HENRY
1739 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $108,3001 0.207 $128,100
$108,300Totals 0.207 $128,100$19,800

206 12781115

L 120 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1742 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DIANA L. SALATHE BRADEN
1742 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $134,3001 0.233 $156,000

$134,300Totals 0.233 $156,000$21,700
206 12781300

L 109 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1747 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

FRANCINE L SELLHAUSEN REV LIVI
1747 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $125,1001 0.207 $144,900
$125,100Totals 0.207 $144,900$19,800

206 12781120

L 121 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.207

1750 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

JASON L. SUING
1750 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $106,4001 0.233 $128,100
$106,400Totals 0.233 $128,100$21,700

206 12781295

L 108 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1755 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

COLLIN D. ROBERTS
1755 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $126,6001 0.207 $146,400
$126,600Totals 0.207 $146,400$19,800

206 12781125

L 122 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1758 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

BEN N. HENTHORN JR
1758 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $124,3001 0.233 $146,000
$124,300Totals 0.233 $146,000$21,700

206 12781290

L 107 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1763 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

KATHRYN A KRENZ & CRAIG T KREN
1763 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3233

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $128,7001 0.207 $148,500
$128,700Totals 0.207 $148,500$19,800

206 12781130

L 123 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.207

1764 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

BRADLEY R. DIONYSIUS
1764 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $91,6001 0.233 $113,300
$91,600Totals 0.233 $113,300$21,700

206 12781285

L 106 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1805 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

RALPH E. HERWIG
1805 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $124,4001 0.207 $144,200

$124,400Totals 0.207 $144,200$19,800
206 12781135

L 124 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.207

1806 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

MARIAH A. MICKELSON
1806 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $133,8001 0.207 $153,600
$133,800Totals 0.207 $153,600$19,800

206 12781140

L 125 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1814 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

CAROL A BROWN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1814 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $134,0001 0.233 $155,700
$134,000Totals 0.233 $155,700$21,700

206 12781280

L 105 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1815 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

WILEY BENNETT
JANET BENNETT
1815 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3235

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $123,0001 0.237 $145,100
$123,000Totals 0.237 $145,100$22,100

206 12781145

L 126 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.236

1822 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

ST JOHN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1822 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $138,3001 0.233 $160,000
$138,300Totals 0.233 $160,000$21,700

206 12781275

L 104 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.233

1823 Ritsher St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 24.633 $0
$0Totals 24.633 $0$0

206 13511220

UNPL LANDS A PARCEL OF LAND BD S BY WPL CO, 
E BY JT SWITCH R/W AND RIVERSIDE DR, N BY C/L 
HENRY AVE EX PT DEEDED TO STATE OF WIS VOL  

24.633

1160 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$199,000 $02 6.310 $199,000
$0Totals 6.310 $199,000$199,000

206 12570004

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 140 - 143

3.421

1401 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$282,800 $02 16.310 $282,800

$0Totals 16.310 $282,800$282,800
206 12570009

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 140 -143

15.493

1495 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$100 $02 0.660 $100
$0Totals 0.660 $100$100

206 12570001

O L 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 140 - 143

1.818

1501 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 25

AMERICAN BUILDERS & 
CONTRACTOR
C/O REAL ESTATE DEPT
1 ABC PKWY
BELOIT, WI 53511-4466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.362 $0
$0Totals 0.362 $0$0

206 12610290

S 83 FT L 1 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD EX PRT  
TO STATE OF WIS IN V 485 P 221

0.359

1802 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,500 $264,7002 0.418 $310,200
$264,700Totals 0.418 $310,200$45,500

206 12610367

PART LOTS 4 & 5 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD AS  
FOL, COM SW COR L 5, TH ELY 146.38 FT TH NLY 
119.45 FT, TH WLY 159.26 FT, TH SLY 120.21 FT TO 

0.418

1809 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

OTRE INVESTMENTS LLC & 
RANELAG
C/O GS MANAGEMENT COMPANY
5674 SONOMA DR
PLEASANTON, CA 94566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,900 $664,2002 0.376 $705,100
$664,200Totals 0.376 $705,100$40,900

206 12610355

LOT 2 CSM V 6 PG 93 & 94

0.376

1817 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

PARTNERSHIP CDJ JOHNSON 
FAMILY
5324 N 134TH AVE
OMAHA  NE 68164-6326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $27,0001 0.320 $54,300
$27,000Totals 0.320 $54,300$27,300

206 12610300

N 82.5 FT OF S 165.5 FT L 1 SCHUSTERS RIVER 
PARK ADD EX THE E 16 FT THEREOF DEEDED TO 
STATE OF WIS FOR HIGHWAY

0.406

1818 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,400 $02 0.258 $39,400

$0Totals 0.258 $39,400$39,400
206 12610310

S 75 FT OF N 275 FT L 1 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK 
ADD EX PART OF EAST END TO STATE OF WIS FOR 
APPROACH TO HENRY AVE BRIDGE

0.346

1820 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$93,100 $475,9002 0.855 $569,000
$475,900Totals 0.855 $569,000$93,100

206 12610320

N 200.52 FT OF L 1 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.855

1826 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

SOMABHAI PATEL
1826 RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$128,900 $661,5002 1.367 $790,400
$661,500Totals 1.367 $790,400$128,900

206 12610345

L 1 CSM VOL 6 PGS 93 & 94 AND L 2 SCHUSTERS 
RIVER PARK ADD EX E 150 FT

1.367

1841 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

MARVIN DEVELOPMENT OF SOUTH 
DA
5425 BOONE AVE N
NEW HOPE  MN 55429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$359,000 $02 5.593 $359,000
$0Totals 5.593 $359,000$359,000

206 12610337

L 2 CSM V 5 PG 158, 159, 160 RE-RECORDED 
FEBRUARY 16, 1976 IN VOL 5 PG 202, 203 & 204 AS 
DOC 841167

5.593

1865 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.640 $0
$0Totals 1.640 $0$0

206 12610330

UNPL LAND BD ON THE N BY N LN SEC 26 ON THE 
W BY ROCK RIVER, ON S BY A LN APPROX 440 FT S 
AND PAR TO N LN SEC 26, ON E BY WLY ROW LN OF 

1.640

1876 Riverside Dr

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT COLLEGE BOARD OF 
TRUSTE
700 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $169,4001 0.341 $191,200
$169,400Totals 0.341 $191,200$21,800

206 21980270

L 8 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

1951 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CAROL A. MORRIS
1951 ROBIN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2647

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $183,5001 0.341 $205,300
$183,500Totals 0.341 $205,300$21,800

206 21980520

L 9 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

1965 Robin Rd

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMOND A. YUHAS
1965 ROBIN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2647

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,200 $168,6001 0.424 $193,800

$168,600Totals 0.424 $193,800$25,200
206 12420018

S 76.5 FT OF N 273 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW ADD A/K/A 
LOT E

0.425

2220 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JANET L. STILES
2220 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2552

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $177,7001 0.185 $197,200
$177,700Totals 0.185 $197,200$19,500

206 12420311

S 80 FT OF N 94.58 FT L 12 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.186

2221 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID L. BREITHAUPT II
2221 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $176,6001 0.177 $194,900
$176,600Totals 0.177 $194,900$18,300

206 12420315

L 11 & N 14.58 FT L 12 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2227 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LINDA A. WHITE
3906 W SYLVANIA AVE APT 11
TOLEDO  OH 43623-4434

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,100 $242,8001 0.407 $267,900
$242,800Totals 0.407 $267,900$25,100

206 12420020

S 76.5 FT OF N 196.5 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW ADD 
A/K/A LOT D

0.407

2228 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PATRICIA SCHNURR L. JENSEN FKA
2228 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2552

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $163,9001 0.177 $182,200
$163,900Totals 0.177 $182,200$18,300

206 12420320

L 10 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2233 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TIMOTHY LEE KRAEPLIN
2233 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $215,8001 0.212 $236,400
$215,800Totals 0.212 $236,400$20,600

206 12420021

N 120 FT B 10 NORTH VIEW ADD EX THE WEST 154 
FT A/K/A LOT C

0.213

2234 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHANNON B. UNGARO
SUSAN F. UNGARO
2234 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2552

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $167,8001 0.177 $186,100
$167,800Totals 0.177 $186,100$18,300

206 12420325

L 9 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2241 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TIMOTHY M. KING
2241 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $175,7001 0.177 $194,000

$175,700Totals 0.177 $194,000$18,300
206 12420330

L 8 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2247 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

THOMAS MACHEN
PO BOX 952
BELOIT  WI 53512-0952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $184,5001 0.209 $204,400
$184,500Totals 0.209 $204,400$19,900

206 12420125

L 10 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.209

2250 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

EDWARD MILLER
2250 ROBINSON
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $146,9001 0.177 $165,200
$146,900Totals 0.177 $165,200$18,300

206 12420335

L 7 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2255 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN A. DE LA TORRE
MARIA LUISA DE LA TORRE
2255 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $178,6001 0.177 $196,900
$178,600Totals 0.177 $196,900$18,300

206 12420340

L 6 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2261 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ALICE M. MOSLEY
2261 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $159,6001 0.264 $182,900
$159,600Totals 0.264 $182,900$23,300

206 12420130

L 9 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.264

2262 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $174,1001 0.177 $192,400
$174,100Totals 0.177 $192,400$18,300

206 12420345

L 5 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2269 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

AUGUST KOSAK
PAMELA KOSAK
2269 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $129,4001 0.243 $150,800
$129,400Totals 0.243 $150,800$21,400

206 12420135

L 8 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.242

2270 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DWIGHT C. HAURI
2270 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $175,4001 0.177 $193,700

$175,400Totals 0.177 $193,700$18,300
206 12420350

L 4 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2275 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIAM SNYDER
PAMELA SNYDER
2275 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $164,6001 0.252 $186,500
$164,600Totals 0.252 $186,500$21,900

206 12420140

L 7 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.253

2278 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHERRY LYN GATHOF
2278 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $130,1001 0.177 $148,400
$130,100Totals 0.177 $148,400$18,300

206 12420355

L 3 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2281 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARGARET J. PANKHURST
2281 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $186,4001 0.301 $211,300
$186,400Totals 0.301 $211,300$24,900

206 12420145

L 6 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.301

2284 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DONALD WHALEN
PATRICIA WHALEN
2284 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $170,3001 0.177 $188,600
$170,300Totals 0.177 $188,600$18,300

206 12420360

L 2 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2289 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

HEATHER M. VANGALDER
2289 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $217,7001 0.189 $237,100
$217,700Totals 0.189 $237,100$19,400

206 12420150

L 5 B 9 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

2296 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

IAN D. KERSTEN
SAMANTHA R. KERSTEN
2296 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $155,2001 0.202 $175,600
$155,200Totals 0.202 $175,600$20,400

206 12420365

L 1 B 11 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.202

2297 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRADLEY J. SCHROCK
THOMAS A. SCHROCK
6208 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8428

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $158,7001 0.205 $179,300

$158,700Totals 0.205 $179,300$20,600
206 12420370

L 11 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.205

2303 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TIMOTHY MARKLEY
PEGGY MARKLEY
2303 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $171,7001 0.177 $190,000
$171,700Totals 0.177 $190,000$18,300

206 12420220

L 6 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2310 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JILL NAJDOWSKI
2310 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2509

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $165,4001 0.177 $183,700
$165,400Totals 0.177 $183,700$18,300

206 12420375

L 10 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2311 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN O. HEINZE
2311 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $169,5001 0.177 $187,800
$169,500Totals 0.177 $187,800$18,300

206 12420380

L 9 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2317 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUANITA VALDEZ
2317 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.176 $0
$0Totals 0.176 $0$0

206 12420385

L 8 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2325 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $159,1001 0.177 $177,400
$159,100Totals 0.177 $177,400$18,300

206 12420390

L 7 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2331 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DONALD DOWNING
MARILYN DOWNING
2331 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $166,4001 0.177 $184,700
$166,400Totals 0.177 $184,700$18,300

206 12420275

L 6 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2338 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEREMY D. DAY
MELISSA M. LITTLE
2338 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2559

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $190,3001 0.177 $208,600

$190,300Totals 0.177 $208,600$18,300
206 12420395

L 6 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2339 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARVIN E. HINKLE
2339 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $169,2001 0.177 $187,500
$169,200Totals 0.177 $187,500$18,300

206 12420400

L 5 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2347 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROY M. BATISTA RAMIREZ
2347 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $168,7001 0.177 $187,000
$168,700Totals 0.177 $187,000$18,300

206 12410355

L 4 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2353 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

QUAD CITY INVESTMENTS  INC
1307 REED RD
ZION  IL 60099-9521

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $171,3001 0.177 $189,600
$171,300Totals 0.177 $189,600$18,300

206 12410360

L 3 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2359 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

TYLER RUSSELL
2359 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $168,7001 0.177 $187,000
$168,700Totals 0.177 $187,000$18,300

206 12410110

L 7 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2366 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $217,7001 0.177 $236,000
$217,700Totals 0.177 $236,000$18,300

206 12410365

L 2 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2367 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSE LUIS CARDENAS
CECILIA RAMIREZ
2367 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $154,4001 0.177 $172,700
$154,400Totals 0.177 $172,700$18,300

206 12410180

L 8 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2410 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHERRY BEEMAN
2410 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $101,6001 0.177 $119,900

$101,600Totals 0.177 $119,900$18,300
206 12410380

L 9 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2411 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONDA KENNEDY
2411 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $163,8001 0.177 $182,100
$163,800Totals 0.177 $182,100$18,300

206 12410385

L 8 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2419 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARJORIE E. MARTIN
2419 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $151,4001 0.177 $169,700
$151,400Totals 0.177 $169,700$18,300

206 12410390

L 7 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2425 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PHAY SHU
CAROLYNN K. SHU
2425 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $172,5001 0.177 $190,800
$172,500Totals 0.177 $190,800$18,300

206 12410265

L 9 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2428 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSHUA A. SCHLIEM
2428 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $170,9001 0.164 $188,100
$170,900Totals 0.164 $188,100$17,200

206 12410395

L 6 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.164

2431 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JANET L. WALKEY
2431 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $165,6001 0.164 $182,800
$165,600Totals 0.164 $182,800$17,200

206 12410400

L 5 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.164

2439 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID ENNOCENTI
GEORGEANN ENNOCENTI
2439 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $204,2001 0.164 $221,400
$204,200Totals 0.164 $221,400$17,200

206 12410405

L 4 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.164

2445 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MATTHEW STEVEN PADDOCK
MINDY M. PADDOCK
2445 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $206,9001 0.164 $224,100

$206,900Totals 0.164 $224,100$17,200
206 12410410

L 3 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.164

2451 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID A. SOERGEL
2451 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $170,6001 0.167 $188,000
$170,600Totals 0.167 $188,000$17,400

206 12410415

L 2 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.166

2459 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JEAN M. FIKE
2459 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $173,0001 0.159 $189,900
$173,000Totals 0.159 $189,900$16,900

206 12410350

L 4 B 3 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.159

2460 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

GERALD T. BECZKIEWICZ
2460 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $165,0001 0.177 $183,300
$165,000Totals 0.177 $183,300$18,300

206 12410420

L 1 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

2463 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL ERICKSON
SUSAN ERICKSON
2463 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2510

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $178,5001 0.248 $201,500
$178,500Totals 0.248 $201,500$23,000

206 11340195

L 1 B 9 NORTHGATE SECOND ADDN

0.249

2500 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MICHAELENE H. FIEDLER
2500 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $160,0001 0.228 $182,000
$160,000Totals 0.228 $182,000$22,000

206 11340200

L 11 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.229

2501 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BONNIE E. GOODWIN
2501 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $174,3001 0.217 $194,700
$174,300Totals 0.217 $194,700$20,400

206 11340190

L 2 B 9 NORTHGATE SECOND ADDN

0.217

2508 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MATTHEW A. JACOBSON
MARK A. JACOBSON
553 RIMROCK RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-5848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,200 $181,8001 0.219 $203,000

$181,800Totals 0.219 $203,000$21,200
206 11340205

L 12 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.218

2509 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MARK KEPLER
CINDY L. KEPLER
2509 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $161,6001 0.218 $182,100
$161,600Totals 0.218 $182,100$20,500

206 11340185

L 3 B 9 NORTHGATE SECOND ADDN

0.219

2516 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DONALD J. MEYERS
2516 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $172,3001 0.235 $194,300
$172,300Totals 0.235 $194,300$22,000

206 11340210

L 15 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.235

2517 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ERASMO MORALES
MARIA S. GONZALEZ
2517 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $171,9001 0.224 $192,900
$171,900Totals 0.224 $192,900$21,000

206 11340180

L 4 B 9 NORTHGATE SECOND ADDN

0.224

2524 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LEONARDO AMADOR
2524 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $177,8001 0.332 $205,400
$177,800Totals 0.332 $205,400$27,600

206 11340215

L 16 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.331

2525 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BRIAN DYGART
2525 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $173,4001 0.224 $194,400
$173,400Totals 0.224 $194,400$21,000

206 11340175

L 5 B 9 NORTHGATE SECOND ADDN

0.224

2532 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES J. MARTIN
2532 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2222

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $175,3001 0.319 $201,600
$175,300Totals 0.319 $201,600$26,300

206 11340220

L 19 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.319

2533 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ALBERT C. PEGEESE
PO BOX 93
BELOIT  WI 53512-0093

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,400 $162,4001 0.215 $182,800

$162,400Totals 0.215 $182,800$20,400
206 11340460

L 2 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.215

2576 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

STEPHEN D. ENGEBRETSON
2576 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,400 $223,3001 0.358 $250,700
$223,300Totals 0.358 $250,700$27,400

206 11341000

L 1 B 10 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.360

2581 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

STEVEN W AND SHIELA L HOUGH RE
10622 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8105

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $272,4002 0.215 $298,100
$272,400Totals 0.215 $298,100$25,700

206 11340470

LOT 3 NORTHGATE MIDDLE ADDITION SUBJECT TO 
RIGHT OF WAY OVER THE NORTHERLY 15 FEET OF 
LOT 3

0.215

2582 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KBB ROBINSON  LLC
12729 SHAWNEE CRST
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $272,4002 0.215 $298,100
$272,400Totals 0.215 $298,100$25,700

206 11340480

LOT 4 NORTHGATE MIDDLE ADD, SUBJ TO ROW 
OVER THE SLY 15 FT FOR DRIVEWAY PURPOSES

0.215

2600 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KBB ROBINSON  LLC
12729 SHAWNEE CRST
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $205,0002 0.215 $230,700
$205,000Totals 0.215 $230,700$25,700

206 11340490

L 5 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.215

2606 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

HELEN J KIESOW  LLC
12729 SHAWNEE CRST
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,700 $205,0002 0.215 $230,700
$205,000Totals 0.215 $230,700$25,700

206 11340500

L 6 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.215

2612 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

HELEN J KIESOW  LLC
12729 SHAWNEE CRST
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7668

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $193,3001 0.227 $214,600
$193,300Totals 0.227 $214,600$21,300

206 11340990

L 16 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.227

2617 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CAROLINA DE AQUINO
AURELIO DEAQUINO-ESTRADA
2617 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $185,9001 0.227 $207,200

$185,900Totals 0.227 $207,200$21,300
206 11340980

L 15 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.227

2623 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DAWN M. SADEWATER
2623 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $249,7001 0.227 $271,000
$249,700Totals 0.227 $271,000$21,300

206 11340970

L 14 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.227

2629 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LAWRENCE BROWN
TERRY BROWN
2629 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $193,1001 0.290 $219,000
$193,100Totals 0.290 $219,000$25,900

206 11340910

L 8 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.290

2632 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JUAN C. PEREZ-LAVARIEGA
2632 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $167,8001 0.213 $188,400
$167,800Totals 0.213 $188,400$20,600

206 11340960

L 13 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.213

2635 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

THOMAS G. VAIL
DEBORAH L. VAIL
6012 CAULK CT
THE VILLAGES  FL 32163-0456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $184,1001 0.346 $213,600
$184,100Totals 0.346 $213,600$29,500

206 11340920

L 9 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.347

2638 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SANDRA M. TESS
2638 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $198,6001 0.264 $223,300
$198,600Totals 0.264 $223,300$24,700

206 11340950

L 12 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.264

2641 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ARTHUR R. JAMES
KAREN J. JAMES
2641 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $167,0001 0.306 $194,200
$167,000Totals 0.306 $194,200$27,200

206 11340930

L 10 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.306

2644 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JERALD A. SWANSON
2644 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,800 $239,6001 0.296 $266,400

$239,600Totals 0.296 $266,400$26,800
206 11340940

L 11 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.296

2647 Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JAIRO DARIO SEGURA LAMARCHE
2647 ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2223

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,100 $243,2001 0.369 $273,300
$243,200Totals 0.369 $273,300$30,100

206 11331190

L 43 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.369

2700 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DEAN M. FRANCIS
JENNIFER A. MORELLO
2700 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $158,0001 0.116 $167,100
$158,000Totals 0.116 $167,100$9,100

206 11331200

UNIT B NORTH MEADOW CONDOMINIUM #2 BEING 
PART OF LOT 44 NORTHGATE MIDDLE ADDITION

0.460

2704 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ALLAN AND JANICE PORTER FAMILY
2704 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $162,4001 0.116 $171,500
$162,400Totals 0.116 $171,500$9,100

206 11331201

UNIT A NORTH MEADOW CONDOMINIUM #2 BEING 
PART OF LOT 44 NORTHGATE MIDDLE ADDITION

0.460

2706 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SYDNEY BENHAM
2706 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $223,6001 0.224 $244,600
$223,600Totals 0.224 $244,600$21,000

206 11332670

L 54 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.224

2709 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

WANDA E. SLOAN
2709 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $215,6001 0.230 $237,100
$215,600Totals 0.230 $237,100$21,500

206 11331210

L 45 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.230

2710 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

RANDY ALLEN ZWIEG LIVING TR DT
625 S LOCUST ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-5147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $137,8001 0.224 $158,800
$137,800Totals 0.224 $158,800$21,000

206 11332660

L 55 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.224

2715 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DUSTIN W. STORMS
2715 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $154,1001 0.116 $163,200

$154,100Totals 0.116 $163,200$9,100
206 11331220

UNIT B OF NORTHMEADOW CONDOMINIUM BEING 
PART OF LOT 46 NORTHGATE MIDDLE ADDITION

0.460

2716 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

STARMER PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O RONALD E. STARMER
10489 E CINNABAR AVE
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258-4905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $156,9001 0.116 $166,000
$156,900Totals 0.116 $166,000$9,100

206 11331221

UNIT A OF NORTHMEADOW CONDOMINIUM BEING 
PART OF LOT 46 NORTHGATE MIDDLE ADDITION

0.460

2718 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

GREGORY I. FERGUSON
NANCY L. FERGUSON
2718 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $275,3001 0.230 $296,800
$275,300Totals 0.230 $296,800$21,500

206 11331230

L 47 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.230

2722 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BENJAMIN MARKLEY
LYNN MARKLEY
2722 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $221,4001 0.224 $242,400
$221,400Totals 0.224 $242,400$21,000

206 11332650

L 56 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.224

2723 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ANGELA M. PEIFFER
2723 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $250,6001 0.301 $277,000
$250,600Totals 0.301 $277,000$26,400

206 11331240

L 48 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.301

2728 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $234,1001 0.224 $255,100
$234,100Totals 0.224 $255,100$21,000

206 11332640

L 57 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.224

2729 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

WILMA BOSTOK-GLOS SURVIVORS 
TR
C/O WILMA BOSTOK-GLOS
2729 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT, WI 535112248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $237,7001 0.224 $258,700
$237,700Totals 0.224 $258,700$21,000

206 11332630

L 58 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.224

2735 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DEBORAH L. WIEDMER
ROBERT WIEDMER
2735 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,200 $259,8001 0.448 $286,000

$259,800Totals 0.448 $286,000$26,200
206 11332620

LOTS 59 & 60 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.448

2741 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

WENDY S. WICKER N/K/A ROYCE
2741 N ROBINSON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,500 $222,5002 0.388 $269,000
$222,500Totals 0.388 $269,000$46,500

206 11332560

L 49 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.388

2744 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

GARY D GOETZMAN
710 N HILL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $286,9001 0.313 $313,100
$286,900Totals 0.313 $313,100$26,200

206 11332570

L 50 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.313

2756 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KOUA VANG
DIA M. VANG
2919 VANG RD
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-9238

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $221,9002 0.313 $259,400
$221,900Totals 0.313 $259,400$37,500

206 11332580

L 51 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.313

2766 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

THE CASARES AND VELASCO REV LI
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,100 $305,2002 0.360 $348,300
$305,200Totals 0.360 $348,300$43,100

206 11332590

L 52 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.360

2776 N Robinson Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KEY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS   LL
9174 BEAR CLAW CT
OWINGS  MD 20736-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $261,7001 0.511 $294,200
$261,700Totals 0.511 $294,200$32,500

206 21940540

LOT 23 TURTLE CREEK

0.510

1965 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SONYA JUSTINE BARNES 
REVOCABLE
1965 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $292,1001 0.317 $321,100
$292,100Totals 0.317 $321,100$29,000

206 21940490

LOT 24 TURTLE CREEK

0.317

1978 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

BRICE P. GUSTAFSON
JENNIFER M. GUSTAFSON
1978 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $227,2001 0.000 $240,200

$227,200Totals 0.000 $240,200$13,000
206 21940480

UNIT AA TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH 
(AMENDMENT 11) BEING A PART OF LOT 29 TURTLE 
CREEK

0.371

2005 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

AMY S. LOKRANTZ
2005 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,000 $222,7001 0.315 $251,700
$222,700Totals 0.315 $251,700$29,000

206 21940470

LOT 28 TURTLE CREEK

0.316

2017 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

FRANK D. CONKLE
ANN SHEA CONKLE
2017 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $214,7001 0.429 $248,900
$214,700Totals 0.429 $248,900$34,200

206 21940500

LOT 26 TURTLE CREEK

0.429

2020 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

EDWIN FOLIACO
IVY FOLIACO
2020 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $263,3001 0.289 $291,300
$263,300Totals 0.289 $291,300$28,000

206 21940460

LOT 27 TURTLE CREEK

0.290

2029 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARY GROESSL TRUST
17 GLEN ARBOR WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,100 $380,3001 0.342 $416,400
$380,300Totals 0.342 $416,400$36,100

206 21940255

LOT 4 TURTLE CREEK

0.343

2350 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN DAY
SUSAN DAY
2350 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,000 $282,6001 0.352 $319,600
$282,600Totals 0.352 $319,600$37,000

206 21940260

LOT 3 TURTLE CREEK

0.351

2370 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY M. ENO
SUZANNE M. COX
2370 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,600 $256,2001 0.333 $291,800
$256,200Totals 0.333 $291,800$35,600

206 21940265

UNIT TWO (2) OF LOT TWO (2) TURTLE CREEK 
SUBDIVISION AS PLATTED AND RECORDED IN  
VOLUME 32 OF PLATS ON PAGES 113 AND 114, CITY 

0.334

2380 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN SENNETT
LORI SENNETT
2380 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,600 $410,1001 0.349 $446,700

$410,100Totals 0.349 $446,700$36,600
206 21940270

LOT 1 TURTLE CREEK

0.349

2402 Rockfence Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES G. PATCH
2402 ROCKFENCE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6706

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $165,5001 0.189 $184,900
$165,500Totals 0.189 $184,900$19,400

206 12420250

L 11 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1713 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

GORDON R. HIRSCH
589 E BERKSHIRE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1600

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $160,3001 0.189 $179,700
$160,300Totals 0.189 $179,700$19,400

206 12420240

L 2 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1720 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DAVID J. HANSON
1720 ROMONA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $172,4001 0.189 $191,800
$172,400Totals 0.189 $191,800$19,400

206 12420255

L 10 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1723 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

NOLAN D. DAY
1723 ROMONA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2599

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $163,7001 0.169 $181,300
$163,700Totals 0.169 $181,300$17,600

206 12420235

L 3 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.169

1728 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ADAM R. JENSEN
NATASHA JENSEN
1728 ROMONA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $181,4001 0.177 $199,700
$181,400Totals 0.177 $199,700$18,300

206 12420260

L 9 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1731 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MYESHA & KYESHA JAMES 
TESTAMEN
C/O MYESHA JAMES
1731 ROMONA CT
BELOIT, WI 53511-2599

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $174,8001 0.189 $194,200
$174,800Totals 0.189 $194,200$19,400

206 12420230

L 4 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1736 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

LARRY GALD
SHARON GALD
1736 ROMONA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.189 $0

$0Totals 0.189 $0$0
206 12420265

L 8 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1737 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD DBA FAMI
1021 E CRANSTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $171,3001 0.189 $190,700
$171,300Totals 0.189 $190,700$19,400

206 12420225

L 5 B 8 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1744 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

JESSICA MURILLO
1744 ROMONA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $156,2001 0.189 $175,600
$156,200Totals 0.189 $175,600$19,400

206 12420270

L 7 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1745 Romona Ct

Acres:Section: 24

EDWARD E. GILL
CINDY GILL
1745 ROMONA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2599

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $166,7002 0.116 $186,900
$166,700Totals 0.116 $186,900$20,200

206 13520565

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 10 HANCHETT & LAWRENCES 
ADD, COM SW COR L 1, TH NLY 76 FT, TH ELY 66 FT, 
TH SLY 76 FT, TH WLY 66 FT TO P O B

0.116

141 Roosevelt Ave Unit A

Acres:Section: 35

JAGGER BAY PROPERTIES  LLC
141 ROOSEVELT AVE STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4417

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $4,1002 0.200 $38,900
$4,100Totals 0.200 $38,900$34,800

206 13520562

E 66 FT LOTS 19 & 20 B 10 HANCHETT AND 
LAWRENCES ADD

0.202

145 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAGGER BAY PROPERTIES  LLC
141 ROOSEVELT AVE STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4417

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.123 $0
$0Totals 0.123 $0$0

206 13520265

R/W ACROSS LOTS 2,4,5,6 B 17 FIEBKES SUB, 
HANCHETT & LAWRENCES ADD

0.038

150 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

C & NW RRR
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPARTMENT
WOODMEN TOWER RM 325
OMAHA  NE 68102-2022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,600 $120,6002 0.302 $173,200
$120,600Totals 0.302 $173,200$52,600

206 13520560

W 66 FT LOTS 19 & 20 B 10 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADDITION AND ALSO WEST 66FT L18 
B10 HANCHETT AND LAWRENCES ADDITION A/K/A 

0.302

151 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAGGER BAY PROPERTIES  LLC
141 ROOSEVELT AVE STE A
BELOIT  WI 53511-4417

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,200 $113,3002 0.116 $133,500

$113,300Totals 0.116 $133,500$20,200
206 13520275

LOTS 1, 2, & 3 FIEBKES SUB

0.116

156 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ZACHARIAH DAVIS
400 E GRAND AVE STE 408
BELOIT  WI 53511-6200

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.677 $0
$0Totals 0.677 $0$0

206 13520200

RR ROW 50 FT IN WIDTH FROM ROOSEVELT AVE & 
ST LAWRENCE AVE

0.688

200 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.757 $0
$0Totals 0.757 $0$0

206 13520555

RR ROW 50 FT IN WIDTH FROM PORTLAND AVE & 
ROOSEVELT AVE

0.753

201 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $107,8001 0.157 $118,000
$107,800Totals 0.157 $118,000$10,200

206 13520480

Lot 1, Hansen's Subdivision of a part of Lot 1 of Block 12 
Merrill's Addition, City of Beloit, County of Rock, State of 
Wisconsin.  Also, the right to use Lot 6 of said Hansen's 

0.157

203 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRIDGETT D. CONNER
PO BOX 682
BELOIT  WI 53512-0682

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $163,9001 0.313 $181,500
$163,900Totals 0.313 $181,500$17,600

206 13520470

Lots 2 and 3, Hansen's Subdivision to the City of Beloit, 
Rock County, Wisconsin, according to the recorded plat 
thereof; ALSO the right to use and occupy for driveway 

0.314

215 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RYKNO INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $137,4001 0.070 $143,800
$137,400Totals 0.070 $143,800$6,400

206 13520152

LOT 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 76

0.070

218 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EW HOLDING  LLC
PO BOX 902
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $262,5001 0.338 $277,900
$262,500Totals 0.338 $277,900$15,400

206 13520465

LOT TWO CSM VOL 15 PGS 64 & 65

0.340

219 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUBLE D HOLDINGS  LLC
3500 NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$80,200 $163,2002 0.460 $243,400

$163,200Totals 0.460 $243,400$80,200
206 13520460

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGS 64 & 65 ALSO L 4 
COWLES SUB OF B 12 MERRILLS ADD

0.460

231 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUBLE D HOLDINGS  LLC
3500 NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $155,6001 0.269 $171,600
$155,600Totals 0.269 $171,600$16,000

206 13520415

E 99.5 FT OF TH S 117 FT OF LOT 1 BLOCK 12 
MERRILLS ADD

0.278

243 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH P. WALL
W7947 TOWN HALL RD
SHARON  WI 53585-9778

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $137,7001 0.169 $147,800
$137,700Totals 0.169 $147,800$10,100

206 13520405

E 49.5 FT OF W 148.5 FT OF S 148.5 FT L 1 B 12 
MERRILLS ADD

0.170

249 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DANIELLE MCGRATH
249 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5275

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $245,0001 0.085 $251,800
$245,000Totals 0.085 $251,800$6,800

206 13570745

PT OF LOTS 2 & 3 B 8 WALKERS ADD COM NE COR L 
2, TH SLY 85 FT, TH WLY 42 FT, TH NLY 85 FT, TH 
ELY 42 FT TO POB

0.085

314 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $01 0.123 $8,200
$0Totals 0.123 $8,200$8,200

206 13571520

E 42 FT OF LOTS 18 & 19 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.124

315 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MISAEL RODRIGUEZ
813 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,900 $89,8001 0.071 $94,700
$89,800Totals 0.071 $94,700$4,900

206 13571515

W 24 FT OF E 66 FT LOTS 18 & 19 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.071

319 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CATHERINE PAUTSCH
319 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5211

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $110,3001 0.097 $118,800
$110,300Totals 0.097 $118,800$8,500

206 13571510

W 1/2 L 19 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.098

323 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS BELLO
1263 EATON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $82,5001 0.100 $91,200

$82,500Totals 0.100 $91,200$8,700
206 13570635

W 66 FT L 1 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.100

408 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA V. RODRIGUEZ
408 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5214

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $81,5001 0.188 $93,400
$81,500Totals 0.188 $93,400$11,900

206 13571390

L 18 HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.188

409 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL JOHNSON
KATIE JOHNSON
409 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5213

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $74,1001 0.079 $81,200
$74,100Totals 0.079 $81,200$7,100

206 13570640

E 52 FT L 2 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.079

414 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NANCY C. ACY
414 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5214

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $56,4001 0.104 $64,000
$56,400Totals 0.104 $64,000$7,600

206 13571385

L 5 DAY AND OLSONS SUB OF LOTS 15, 19 & 20 
HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.104

415 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARIE M. WOOLLEY
5434 QUARRY RIDGE RD
RICHMOND  TX 77407-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $107,7001 0.117 $117,900
$107,700Totals 0.117 $117,900$10,200

206 13571380

L 4 DAY AND OLSONS SUB OF LOTS 15, 19 & 20 
HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.117

423 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DEVIN G. SCHUMACHER
1568 S BRENTWOOD ST
LAKEWOOD  CO 80232-6730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $137,6001 0.147 $148,000
$137,600Totals 0.147 $148,000$10,400

206 13571270

E 100 FT L 20 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.148

505 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GUILLERMO B. ARELLANO
ALICE ARELLANO
505 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $67,3001 0.076 $74,100
$67,300Totals 0.076 $74,100$6,800

206 13570525

W 50 FT L 1 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.076

512 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DIANE M. TUTTLE
512 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$5,600 $51,3001 0.061 $56,900

$51,300Totals 0.061 $56,900$5,600
206 13570530

E 40 FT L 2 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.061

514 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HUGO BRAVO
IRENE CANO
514 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $93,8001 0.094 $102,100
$93,800Totals 0.094 $102,100$8,300

206 13571265

E 32 FT L 19 & W 32 FT L 20 B 3 WALKERS ADD

0.095

515 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL MACHO-RUIZ
GUADALUPE SALCIDO
515 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $100,6001 0.085 $108,300
$100,600Totals 0.085 $108,300$7,700

206 13571150

W 23 FT L 20 AND E 35 FT L 19 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.086

615 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $106,1001 0.143 $116,400
$106,100Totals 0.143 $116,400$10,300

206 13571145

W 97 FT L 19 B 4 WALKERS ADD

0.143

621 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EILEEN MCCOY
621 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $65,0001 0.093 $77,600
$65,000Totals 0.093 $77,600$12,600

206 13571030

E 78 FT L 14 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.093

701 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WNR PROPERTIES  LLC
575 SPENCER DR
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.053 $0
$0Totals 0.053 $0$0

206 13571025

W 44 FT L 14 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.053

709 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $78,8001 0.144 $92,900
$78,800Totals 0.144 $92,900$14,100

206 13571020

E 1/2 LOTS 12 & 13 B 1 MCGAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.144

717 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RLL RENTALS  LLC
3927 SOUTHWYCK CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $94,3001 0.144 $108,400

$94,300Totals 0.144 $108,400$14,100
206 13571015

W 1/2 LOTS 12 & 13 B 1 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.144

723 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GREGORY L. JOHNSON
MEREDITH A. JOHNSON
1217 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,900 $71,4002 0.154 $98,300
$71,400Totals 0.154 $98,300$26,900

206 13570205

E 60 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.154

816 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIAM GERSCH
816 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $72,0001 0.142 $85,900
$72,000Totals 0.142 $85,900$13,900

206 13570895

E 60 FT LOTS 12 & 13 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.142

817 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD A. SORNSON
817 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $142,0001 0.165 $157,400
$142,000Totals 0.165 $157,400$15,400

206 13570210

W 64 FT LOTS 10 & 11 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.165

824 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TIMOTHY A. BAARS
BEVERLY L. BAARS
824 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $141,6001 0.141 $154,400
$141,600Totals 0.141 $154,400$12,800

206 13420895

L 23 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.141

1102 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HUNG D. NGUYEN
MAILY NGUYEN
5821 DUSTY LN
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $96,4001 0.049 $103,500
$96,400Totals 0.049 $103,500$7,100

206 13421800

W 43 FT L 14 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.049

1111 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY MONROE
1111 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $92,1001 0.142 $106,200
$92,100Totals 0.142 $106,200$14,100

206 13421795

E 1/2 LOTS 12 & 13 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1119 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JONI J. PARRISH
1119 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5221

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $119,4001 0.142 $133,500

$119,400Totals 0.142 $133,500$14,100
206 13421790

W 1/2 LOTS 12 & 13 B 1 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1123 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH CALHOUN
1123 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $88,6001 0.065 $97,000
$88,600Totals 0.065 $97,000$8,400

206 13420780

N 10 FT OF W 46.5 FT L 22 & W 46.5 FT L 23 B 7 
GESLEYS SUB

0.064

1210 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $106,9001 0.142 $119,700
$106,900Totals 0.142 $119,700$12,800

206 13421670

L 13 B 2 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1223 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HOUSTEN MURSA
1223 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5059

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $116,5001 0.142 $129,300
$116,500Totals 0.142 $129,300$12,800

206 13421550

L 13 B 3 GESLEYS SUB

0.142

1321 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BLANCA O. TRASVINA
1321 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5061

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $125,3001 0.115 $136,800
$125,300Totals 0.115 $136,800$11,500

206 13420535

E 50 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 5 GESLEYS  SUB

0.114

1416 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CRYSTAL RICHARDS
1416 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $87,2001 0.096 $97,000
$87,200Totals 0.096 $97,000$9,800

206 13421435

E 42 FT LOTS 12&13 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.096

1417 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DVH INVESTMENTS  LLC
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $156,6001 0.115 $168,100
$156,600Totals 0.115 $168,100$11,500

206 13421430

W 50 FT OF E 92 FT LOTS 12 & 13 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.115

1421 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RUTH M. SCHNEIDER
1421 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $139,5001 0.119 $151,300

$139,500Totals 0.119 $151,300$11,800
206 13420540

L 1 B 5 GESLEYS SUB EX E 50 FT

0.120

1424 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JASON MARKHAM
LINDSAY MARKHAM
2017 E MILWAUKEE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $133,9001 0.145 $148,200
$133,900Totals 0.145 $148,200$14,300

206 13421425

W 62.5 FT LOTS 12 & 13 B 4 GESLEYS SUB

0.144

1427 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA I. NUNEZ
1427 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $80,8001 0.150 $92,900
$80,800Totals 0.150 $92,900$12,100

206 13420410

L 23 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.150

1506 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY M. MESSER
1506 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $104,4001 0.150 $116,500
$104,400Totals 0.150 $116,500$12,100

206 13420415

L 1 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.150

1524 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL C. GOECKS
KAYTLYN G. COOPER HATCH
1524 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $87,5001 0.152 $101,000
$87,500Totals 0.152 $101,000$13,500

206 13421185

E 1/2 LOTS 23 & 24 B 2 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.150

1617 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAKAR INVESTMENTS  LLC
245 THISTLEWOOD TRL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2876

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $149,1001 0.174 $163,200
$149,100Totals 0.174 $163,200$14,100

206 13420300

L 1 & N 10 FT L 2 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.174

1624 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARLOS A. TORRES
1624 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4931

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $99,0001 0.143 $110,900
$99,000Totals 0.143 $110,900$11,900

206 13420065

L 23 FOSTERS ADD

0.143

1802 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY J. ROBSON
1802 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,800 $68,1001 0.052 $74,900

$68,100Totals 0.052 $74,900$6,800
206 13420070

L 1 FOSTERS ADD EX W 80 FT

0.052

1816 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUSAN A. HESS
7205 BLUE MAPLE TRL
MADISON  WI 53719-4037

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $57,5001 0.155 $70,300
$57,500Totals 0.155 $70,300$12,800

206 13420945

L 24 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.154

1823 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERTO SEGOVIA JR
1400 E WILLIAMS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1404

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.118 $0
$0Totals 0.118 $0$0

206 13470470

L 150 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1902 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NEW LIFE MINISTRIES OF WISCONS
1400 HARVEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $129,7001 0.118 $139,400
$129,700Totals 0.118 $139,400$9,700

206 13470475

L 149 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1904 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMANTHA R. MCSHAN
1904 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $109,1001 0.118 $118,800
$109,100Totals 0.118 $118,800$9,700

206 13470480

L 148 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1906 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH L. OATES
1906 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $122,0001 0.118 $131,700
$122,000Totals 0.118 $131,700$9,700

206 13470485

L 147 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1908 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEANNIE V. HANSEN
1908 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $85,0001 0.120 $94,800
$85,000Totals 0.120 $94,800$9,800

206 13470730

L 93 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1909 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL TAPIA HERNANDEZ
1909 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $105,0001 0.118 $114,700

$105,000Totals 0.118 $114,700$9,700
206 13470490

L 146 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1910 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY M. MULLEN
1910 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $78,5001 0.241 $97,300
$78,500Totals 0.241 $97,300$18,800

206 13470725

L 94 & 95 BELMONT ADD

0.241

1913 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $49,3001 0.118 $59,000
$49,300Totals 0.118 $59,000$9,700

206 13470495

L 145 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1920 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBBIE L. WOOD
1920 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $36,9001 0.120 $46,700
$36,900Totals 0.120 $46,700$9,800

206 13470715

L 96 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1921 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGER C. WILLIAMS
JUDITH A. WILLIAMS
2026 LENOX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $92,0001 0.120 $101,800
$92,000Totals 0.120 $101,800$9,800

206 13470710

L 97 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1925 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRACY L. SCHOVILLE
1547 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $101,7001 0.118 $111,400
$101,700Totals 0.118 $111,400$9,700

206 13470500

L 144 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1928 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BETH K. HARMON
1928 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $141,7001 0.241 $160,500
$141,700Totals 0.241 $160,500$18,800

206 13470700

LOTS 98 & 99 BELMONT ADD

0.241

1929 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ADJ2 HOLDINGS  LLC
9114 N COUNTY RD H
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9780

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1518 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $84,4001 0.118 $94,100

$84,400Totals 0.118 $94,100$9,700
206 13470505

L 143 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1930 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW RENSBERRY
1930 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $98,0001 0.237 $116,700
$98,000Totals 0.237 $116,700$18,700

206 13470510

LOTS 141 & 142 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1934 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL W. LARSON
1934 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $96,2001 0.120 $106,000
$96,200Totals 0.120 $106,000$9,800

206 13470695

L 100 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1937 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAILEY REVOCABLE TRUST  DTD JU
2305 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $79,0001 0.118 $88,700
$79,000Totals 0.118 $88,700$9,700

206 13470520

L 140 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1940 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL J. BERTELSEN
2119 W CRYSTAL SPRINGS RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $74,3001 0.120 $84,100
$74,300Totals 0.120 $84,100$9,800

206 13470690

L 101 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1943 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MITCHELL WEST
1943 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $79,6001 0.241 $98,400
$79,600Totals 0.241 $98,400$18,800

206 13470680

LOTS 102 & 103 BELMONT ADD

0.241

1945 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHELSEA M. RYAN
ROBERT L. GRITZMAKER
1945 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $126,3001 0.237 $145,000
$126,300Totals 0.237 $145,000$18,700

206 13470525

LOTS 138 & 139 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1946 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROSA MARQUEZ
ADAN TAPIA
1946 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $46,4001 0.120 $56,200

$46,400Totals 0.120 $56,200$9,800
206 13470675

L 104 BELMONT ADD

0.120

1955 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY L. EICHMAN
1956 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $76,4001 0.231 $94,700
$76,400Totals 0.231 $94,700$18,300

206 13470537

LOTS 136 & 137 BELMONT ADD

0.232

1956 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY L. EICHMAN
1956 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4953

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $154,9001 0.114 $164,200
$154,900Totals 0.114 $164,200$9,300

206 13470670

L 105 BELMONT ADD

0.115

1957 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESTEBAN DOMINGUEZ
1957 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $134,2001 0.361 $157,200
$134,200Totals 0.361 $157,200$23,000

206 13470600

LOTS 106, 107 & 108 BELMONT ADD

0.361

2007 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUE A. NAMMINGA
2007 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,500 $149,1001 0.474 $177,600
$149,100Totals 0.474 $177,600$28,500

206 13470345

LOTS 132,133,134 & 135 BELMONT ADDITION

0.473

2012 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL NELLESSEN
TAMARA L. NELLESSEN
2012 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $83,0001 0.120 $92,800
$83,000Totals 0.120 $92,800$9,800

206 13470590

L 109 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2019 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEVONTA DEMAR BRANDENBURG
2019 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $167,6001 0.241 $186,400
$167,600Totals 0.241 $186,400$18,800

206 13470585

LOTS 110 & 111 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2021 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN NIKOLUS HOOD
SONIA HOOD
2021 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,900 $01 0.355 $23,900

$0Totals 0.355 $23,900$23,900
206 13470350

LOTS 129, 130 & 131 BELMONT ADD

0.355

2022 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARVIN D. GREER
860 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $97,3001 0.120 $107,100
$97,300Totals 0.120 $107,100$9,800

206 13470580

L 112 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2025 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICKY DEAN STERLING
2025 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $96,6001 0.237 $115,300
$96,600Totals 0.237 $115,300$18,700

206 13470367

LOTS 127 & 128 BELMONT ADD

0.236

2028 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHERRI G. TRUCKEY
2437 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4076

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $119,1001 0.120 $128,900
$119,100Totals 0.120 $128,900$9,800

206 13470575

L 113 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2031 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MEIER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST D
802 E PETUNIA LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $103,3001 0.120 $113,100
$103,300Totals 0.120 $113,100$9,800

206 13470570

L 114 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2035 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $138,8001 0.237 $157,500
$138,800Totals 0.237 $157,500$18,700

206 13470375

LOTS 125 & 126 BELMONT ADD

0.236

2038 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES SLY
NANCY SLY
2038 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4955

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $106,2001 0.120 $116,000
$106,200Totals 0.120 $116,000$9,800

206 13470565

L 115 BELMONT ADD

0.120

2039 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $47,1001 0.237 $65,800

$47,100Totals 0.237 $65,800$18,700
206 13470385

LOTS 123 & 124 BELMONT ADD

0.236

2044 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VANDENBERG FAMILY TRUST
2671 S NATURES RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2090

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $155,3001 0.241 $174,100
$155,300Totals 0.241 $174,100$18,800

206 13470560

LOTS 116 & 117 BELMONT ADD

0.241

2045 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM R. DUCHARME
2045 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $92,8001 0.153 $105,200
$92,800Totals 0.153 $105,200$12,400

206 13470550

LOT 2 CSM VOL 22 PGS 174-175

0.152

2051 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $82,4001 0.240 $101,300
$82,400Totals 0.240 $101,300$18,900

206 13470395

LOTS 121 & 122 BELMONT ADD

0.239

2056 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RENE ALDAMA DOMINGUEZ
3401 POST RD
PLOVER  WI 54467-3946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $124,1001 0.211 $140,800
$124,100Totals 0.211 $140,800$16,700

206 13470545

L 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 174-175

0.211

2059 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNIFER R. RAMSEY  FKA JENNIF
2059 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4954

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $01 0.206 $16,000
$0Totals 0.206 $16,000$16,000

206 13471205

L 1 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.205

2101 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERRANCE J. GOLDEN
5303 STONECREEK TRL
FORT WAYNE  IN 46825-5958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $189,9001 0.206 $205,900
$189,900Totals 0.206 $205,900$16,000

206 13471210

L 2 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.205

2103 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALEXANDER J. SMITH
2103 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $180,4001 0.418 $210,400

$180,400Totals 0.418 $210,400$30,000
206 13471285

L 17 & 18 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.419

2104 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH N. BROOKING
2104 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $277,1001 0.206 $293,100
$277,100Totals 0.206 $293,100$16,000

206 13471215

L 3 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.205

2105 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLY J. KANE
2105 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $219,3001 0.209 $235,400
$219,300Totals 0.209 $235,400$16,100

206 13471280

L 16 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.209

2106 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN R. DIVINE
PATRICIA G. DIVINE
2106 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $273,9001 0.206 $289,900
$273,900Totals 0.206 $289,900$16,000

206 13471220

L 4 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.205

2107 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARY A. BLAIR
2107 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $178,1001 0.209 $194,200
$178,100Totals 0.209 $194,200$16,100

206 13471275

L 15 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.209

2108 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD D. KING
CINDY L. KING
2108 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $207,3001 0.206 $223,300
$207,300Totals 0.206 $223,300$16,000

206 13471225

L 5 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.205

2109 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALLYN JORDAN
BRANDY MONTES
2109 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $01 0.209 $16,100
$0Totals 0.209 $16,100$16,100

206 13471270

L 14 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.209

2110 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RICHARD D. KING
CINDY L. KING
2108 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $208,3001 0.206 $224,300

$208,300Totals 0.206 $224,300$16,000
206 13471230

L 6 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.205

2111 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DARRELL HEREFORD
2111 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $522,7001 0.418 $552,700
$522,700Totals 0.418 $552,700$30,000

206 13471265

LOTS 12 & 13 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.418

2112 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICIA C. SANCHEZ
2112 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $183,3001 0.269 $203,700
$183,300Totals 0.269 $203,700$20,400

206 13471235

L 7 & E 20 FT OF L 8 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.269

2113 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LEONARD A. SCHARLAU
RITA A. SCHARLAU
2113 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $206,9001 0.352 $232,900
$206,900Totals 0.352 $232,900$26,000

206 13471245

L 8 EX E 20 FT THEREOF & L 9 ROLLING MEADOWS 
WEST

0.351

2117 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 

STEVEN M. HUBER
LORI A. HUBER
2117 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4825

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $193,0001 0.421 $223,200
$193,000Totals 0.421 $223,200$30,200

206 13471250

L 10 &  L 11 ROLLING MEADOWS WEST

0.422

2118 Roosevelt Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN K. ORCUTT
2118 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $75,5001 0.114 $83,900
$75,500Totals 0.114 $83,900$8,400

206 12520785

L 13 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUBD

0.113

1612 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

YOLANDA MIRAMONTES
1612 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $85,7001 0.112 $94,000
$85,700Totals 0.112 $94,000$8,300

206 12521100

L 22 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1613 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE L. CONTRERAS
2357 HYACINTH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7022

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $109,0001 0.114 $117,400

$109,000Totals 0.114 $117,400$8,400
206 12520790

L 12 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUBD

0.113

1616 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $108,2001 0.112 $116,500
$108,200Totals 0.112 $116,500$8,300

206 12521095

L 23 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1617 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALISA MORGAN REVOCABLE TRUST
1617 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $98,2001 0.114 $106,600
$98,200Totals 0.114 $106,600$8,400

206 12520795

L 11 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUBD

0.113

1622 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHANN R. KLEISCH SR
CAROLYN L. KLEISCH
23 S 1ST ST
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1333

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $98,3001 0.112 $106,600
$98,300Totals 0.112 $106,600$8,300

206 12521090

L 24 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1623 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHANIE GUNNING ET AL
1623 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $97,1001 0.112 $105,400
$97,100Totals 0.112 $105,400$8,300

206 12521085

L 25 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1627 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SUZANNE M. YATES
1627 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $75,6001 0.114 $84,000
$75,600Totals 0.114 $84,000$8,400

206 12520800

L 10 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1628 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $84,1001 0.114 $92,500
$84,100Totals 0.114 $92,500$8,400

206 12520805

L 9 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1632 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD SYKES
1632 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $110,1001 0.112 $118,400

$110,100Totals 0.112 $118,400$8,300
206 12521080

L 26 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1633 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $113,8001 0.112 $122,100
$113,800Totals 0.112 $122,100$8,300

206 12521075

L 27 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1637 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIC VOLZER
MICHELE VOLZER
1637 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $130,1001 0.114 $138,500
$130,100Totals 0.114 $138,500$8,400

206 12520810

L 8 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUBD

0.113

1638 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RHONDA LANGE
1638 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $97,1001 0.114 $105,500
$97,100Totals 0.114 $105,500$8,400

206 12520815

L 7 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1642 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LIANNE I. LANNON
1642 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $70,4001 0.112 $78,700
$70,400Totals 0.112 $78,700$8,300

206 12521070

L 28 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1643 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANK M. CARTER
1643 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $93,2001 0.161 $104,500
$93,200Totals 0.161 $104,500$11,300

206 12520820

L 6 & S 1/2 L 5 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.161

1646 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $129,2001 0.169 $140,900
$129,200Totals 0.169 $140,900$11,700

206 12521065

L 29 & S 1/2 L 30 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.169

1647 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM CLAYTON
CONNIE CLAYTON
1647 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $107,6001 0.164 $119,000

$107,600Totals 0.164 $119,000$11,400
206 12520825

L 4 & N 1/2 L 5 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB, ALSO S 
10 FT L 8 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.164

1656 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS FERNANDEZ JR
MENDY L. FERNANDEZ
2238 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $114,8001 0.169 $126,500
$114,800Totals 0.169 $126,500$11,700

206 12521060

L 31 & N 1/2 L 30 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.169

1657 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NATHANIEL TILLMAN
MARY TILLMAN
1657 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $132,2001 0.116 $140,700
$132,200Totals 0.116 $140,700$8,500

206 12520830

S 1/2 L 7 & L 8 B 5 YATES SEC ADD EX S 10 FT

0.116

1660 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN D. LEAVY
RUTHIE L. LEAVY
1660 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $111,9001 0.112 $120,200
$111,900Totals 0.112 $120,200$8,300

206 12521055

L 32 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1663 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LANCE R. WARD
1663 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $82,5001 0.136 $92,300
$82,500Totals 0.136 $92,300$9,800

206 12520835

L 6 & N 1/2 L 7 B 5 YATES SEC ADD

0.136

1666 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LINO QUINONEZ
SUSANA QUINONEZ
1666 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $106,2001 0.112 $114,500
$106,200Totals 0.112 $114,500$8,300

206 12521050

L 33 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1667 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FILIBERTO C. HERNANDEZ
ARACELI ABARCA-MENDINO
1667 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $81,8001 0.099 $89,200
$81,800Totals 0.099 $89,200$7,400

206 12521045

L 34 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.100

1671 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERRY L. HIRSCHFIELD
1671 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $119,0001 0.091 $125,900

$119,000Totals 0.091 $125,900$6,900
206 12520840

L 3 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.091

1672 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

YI FANG
YING FANG
616 WISCONSIN ST
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147-1910

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $89,4001 0.114 $97,800
$89,400Totals 0.114 $97,800$8,400

206 12520845

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1676 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE L. ZUNIGA
1871 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $54,0001 0.112 $62,300
$54,000Totals 0.112 $62,300$8,300

206 12521040

L 1 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.112

1679 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $137,4001 0.112 $145,900
$137,400Totals 0.112 $145,900$8,500

206 12510360

UNPL LAND BEG IN E LE ROYCE AV 200 FT S OF SW 
COR L 33 HIGHLAND HTS 4TH ADD, TH S 50 FT, TH 
E 98.3 FT, TH N 50 FT, TH W 98.32 FT TO P O B

0.113

1703 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATSY J. COCHRAN
1703 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $158,6001 0.230 $171,700
$158,600Totals 0.230 $171,700$13,100

206 12510235

LOTS 124 & 125 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.230

1704 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAISY M. GOLDEN
2037 S GLEN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2933

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $160,7001 0.112 $169,200
$160,700Totals 0.112 $169,200$8,500

206 12510490

ALL THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 SEC 25 , T 1N, R 12 E 
DESCRIBED AS UNPL LAND BEG IN E LE ROYCE AV  
150 FT S OF SW COR L 33 HIGHLAND HTS 4TH ADD, 

0.113

1707 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER ROGERS
1707 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $133,5001 0.112 $142,000
$133,500Totals 0.112 $142,000$8,500

206 12510485

W 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 
SEC 25, T1N, R12E  BEG IN E LE ROYCE AV 100 FT S 
OF SW COR L 33 HIGHLAND HTS 4TH ADD, TH S 50 

0.113

1713 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTIN PROPERTIES OF JANESVILL
4619 N COUNTY RD H
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-8757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,400 $151,4001 0.170 $162,800

$151,400Totals 0.170 $162,800$11,400
206 12510245

LOTS 126 & 127 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.170

1714 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADAM W. POTTER
1714 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3647

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $112,4001 0.169 $123,700
$112,400Totals 0.169 $123,700$11,300

206 12510480

UNPL LAND BEG IN E LE ROYCE AV 25 FT S OF SW 
COR L 33 HIGHLAND HTS 4TH ADD, TH S 75 FT, TH 
E 98.40 FT, TH N 75 FT, TH W 98.40 FT TO P O B

0.169

1717 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEVEN WOERTH
SHARON WOERTH
1717 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $128,6001 0.169 $139,900
$128,600Totals 0.169 $139,900$11,300

206 12510470

L 33 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD, ALSO UNPL 
LAND BEG AT SW COR L 33 HIGHLAND HTS 4TH 
ADD, TH SLY 25 FT, TH ELY 98.39 FT, TH NLY 25 FT, 

0.169

1727 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY J. KRUEGER
1727 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $96,0001 0.112 $104,500
$96,000Totals 0.112 $104,500$8,500

206 12510465

L 34 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1733 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JANELL E. BAUSERMAN
1733 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $82,6001 0.112 $91,100
$82,600Totals 0.112 $91,100$8,500

206 12510460

L 35 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1737 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PIERRE S. CHARLES JR
PAMELA W. CHARLES
2227 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $92,6001 0.112 $101,100
$92,600Totals 0.112 $101,100$8,500

206 12510455

L 36 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1743 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREDERICK C. SALA
W1481 SHANGHAI RD
JUDA  WI 53550-9748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $98,6001 0.089 $105,900
$98,600Totals 0.089 $105,900$7,300

206 12510270

L 110 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.089

1744 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEON STRONG
1621 FAYETTE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $89,8001 0.112 $98,300

$89,800Totals 0.112 $98,300$8,500
206 12510450

L 37 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1749 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $122,7001 0.270 $136,400
$122,700Totals 0.270 $136,400$13,700

206 12510275

LOTS 111, 112 & 113 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.271

1750 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $105,5001 0.112 $114,000
$105,500Totals 0.112 $114,000$8,500

206 12510445

L 38 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1753 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELIZABETH FRITZ
1753 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $112,5001 0.151 $123,000
$112,500Totals 0.151 $123,000$10,500

206 12510440

L 39 & S 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ HIGHLAND 
HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.151

1757 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEITH M. POTTER
REBECCA L. POTTER
1757 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3646

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $87,5001 0.124 $96,700
$87,500Totals 0.124 $96,700$9,200

206 12510690

L 12 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.124

1814 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFFREY L. PAUL
705 COUNTY RD C
HANCOCK  WI 54943-9558

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $87,8001 0.135 $97,600
$87,800Totals 0.135 $97,600$9,800

206 12510695

L 11 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1818 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BREANNA M. GUNNING
1818 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $66,1001 0.135 $75,900
$66,100Totals 0.135 $75,900$9,800

206 12510700

L 10 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1824 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

QUAD D 57  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $71,2001 0.135 $81,000

$71,200Totals 0.135 $81,000$9,800
206 12510705

L 9 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1830 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $85,5001 0.135 $95,300
$85,500Totals 0.135 $95,300$9,800

206 12510710

L 8 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1836 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TOBY S. ALLISON
KATRINA A. ALLISON
611 N COURT ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61103-6908

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $117,7001 0.126 $126,700
$117,700Totals 0.126 $126,700$9,000

206 12511055

L 104 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1839 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AARON D. CONE
ADRIENNE WELLS
1839 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $98,6001 0.126 $107,600
$98,600Totals 0.126 $107,600$9,000

206 12511050

L 105 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1843 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KELLY J. TUBBS
1843 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $70,6001 0.135 $80,400
$70,600Totals 0.135 $80,400$9,800

206 12510720

L 6 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1848 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GREGORY T. TIERNEY
CHERYL A. TIERNEY
1848 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $92,4001 0.126 $101,400
$92,400Totals 0.126 $101,400$9,000

206 12511045

L 106 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1849 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EMILY A. RUBECK
1849 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $119,0001 0.126 $128,000
$119,000Totals 0.126 $128,000$9,000

206 12511040

L 107 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1853 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUANITA B. WAINWRIGHT
1853 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $69,0001 0.135 $78,800

$69,000Totals 0.135 $78,800$9,800
206 12510725

L 5 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1854 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK MCGAUGHEY
KIMBERLY J. MCGAUGHEY
2310 COUNTY RD G
EAST TROY  WI 53120-2562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $90,2001 0.126 $99,200
$90,200Totals 0.126 $99,200$9,000

206 12511035

L 108 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1859 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIN LOOMIS
1859 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $74,5001 0.135 $84,300
$74,500Totals 0.135 $84,300$9,800

206 12510730

L 4 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1860 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

IDEAL REAL ESTATE PROPERTIES  
17242 NEWPORT RD
ANAMOSA  IA 52205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $122,1001 0.126 $131,100
$122,100Totals 0.126 $131,100$9,000

206 12511030

L 109 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1863 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LOTTIE D. BUCHANAN
1863 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $63,3001 0.135 $73,100
$63,300Totals 0.135 $73,100$9,800

206 12510735

L 3 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.135

1866 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CYNTHIA L. LANGE
1866 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $87,0001 0.126 $96,000
$87,000Totals 0.126 $96,000$9,000

206 12511025

L 110 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1869 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RYAN ANDERSON
1869 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $115,9001 0.143 $126,100
$115,900Totals 0.143 $126,100$10,200

206 12510740

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.143

1872 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BREANNA KAYE CASTRO
1872 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $86,1001 0.126 $95,100

$86,100Totals 0.126 $95,100$9,000
206 12511020

L 111 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1873 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICK A. BROTKOWSKI
DEBRA A. BROTKOWSKI
1873 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $75,5001 0.143 $85,700
$75,500Totals 0.143 $85,700$10,200

206 12510745

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 DAZEYS THIRD ADD

0.143

1878 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANN HOILE
1878 ROYCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $88,3001 0.126 $97,300
$88,300Totals 0.126 $97,300$9,000

206 12511015

L 112 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1879 Royce Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RYAN S. JORDAN
EMILY JORDAN
8944 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9246

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,100 $04 3.460 $1,100
$2,000 $05M 4.041 $2,000

$0Totals 7.501 $3,100$3,100

206 21840035

THAT PART SE 1/4 SEC 18; T1N; R13E, TOWN OF 
TURTLE, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK  COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN DESCRIBED AS: COM 151.12 

7.501

2524 S Creek Rd

Acres:Section: 18

NG CREEK WOODS LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,600 $04 4.750 $1,600
$2,600 $05M 5.248 $2,600

$0Totals 9.998 $4,200$4,200

206 21840040

THAT PART OF SE 1/4 SEC 18; T1N; R13E, TOWN OF 
TURTLE, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN DESCRIBED AS: COM 298.85' 

10.000

2534 S Creek Rd

Acres:Section: 18

NG CREEK WOODS LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,000 $04 5.890 $2,000
$3,100 $05M 6.109 $3,100

$0Totals 11.999 $5,100$5,100

206 21840045

THAT PART S 1/2  OF SEC 18; T1N; R13E; TOWN OF 
TURTLE, NOW CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, 
STATE OF WISCONSIN DESCRIBED AS SE 1/4 E OF 

12.000

2548 S Creek Rd

Acres:Section: 18

NG CREEK WOODS LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,600 $04 4.970 $1,600
$2,600 $05M 5.229 $2,600

$0Totals 10.199 $4,200$4,200

206 21840050

LOT 2 CSM VOL 3 PG 141 DOC# 801096 (EXCEPT PT 
RD-RW ANNEXED) ;TOWN OF TURTLE, NOW CITY 
OF BELOIT, ROCK COUNTY, STATE OF WISCONSIN

10.200

2570 S Creek Rd

Acres:Section: 18

NG CREEK WOODS LAND  LLC
11346 S MERLET RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8248

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $03 3.830 $0

$0Totals 3.830 $0$0
206 23180300

LOT 2 CSM VOL 31 PGS 116-118

3.830

1002 Sager Ln

Acres:Section: 31

BBCGUTH3  LLC
1801 N ELDER ST
NAMPA  ID 83687

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 5.070 $0
$0Totals 5.070 $0$0

206 23180200-B

NO LAND- IMPROVEMENTS ONLY:  LOT 1 CSM VOL 
31 PGS 116-118 INC THAT PART CONVEYED IN PLAT 
OF SURVEY REC 12/05/08 AS DOC # 1847741

5.069

1202 Sager Ln

Acres:Section: 31

GUTHRIE FAMILY HOLDINGS  LLC
1801 N ELDER ST
NAMPA  ID 83687-3079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 5.070 $0
$0Totals 5.070 $0$0

206 23180200

LAND ONLY-NO IMPROVEMENTS: LOT 1 CSM VOL 31 
PGS 116-118 INC THAT PART CONVEYED IN PLAT 
OF SURVEY REC 12/05/08 AS DOC # 1847741

5.069

1202 Sager Ln

Acres:Section: 31

STORE MASTER FUNDING XXVIII  L
8377 E HARTFORD DR STE 100
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85255-5686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,400 $415,4001 0.555 $496,800
$415,400Totals 0.555 $496,800$81,400

206 21750025

LOT 19, THE OAKS.

0.554

2601 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

WILLIAM MCGUIRE
PATRICIA MCGUIRE
2601 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,300 $01 0.480 $74,300
$0Totals 0.480 $74,300$74,300

206 21750030

LOT 18, THE OAKS.

0.481

2607 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

HARVEY L KOPP REOCABLE LIVING 
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$125,200 $347,1001 1.520 $472,300
$347,100Totals 1.520 $472,300$125,200

206 21750135

LOT 20, 21 & OL 1 THE OAKS.

0.784

2608 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

MANDEEP S. SOKHEY
2608 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$73,000 $01 0.459 $73,000
$0Totals 0.459 $73,000$73,000

206 21750035

LOT 17, THE OAKS.

0.459

2611 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

HARVEY L KOPP REOCABLE LIVING 
2700 E RIDGE RD APT 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-3982

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$66,900 $316,7001 0.391 $383,600

$316,700Totals 0.391 $383,600$66,900
206 21750040

LOT 16, THE OAKS.

0.391

2617 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JOHN MANSUR
BRITTNEY MANSUR
2617 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$94,300 $303,8001 0.666 $398,100
$303,800Totals 0.666 $398,100$94,300

206 21750125

LOT 22, THE OAKS.

0.665

2624 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

STEVEN M. EDWARDS
CYNTHIA E. BERG
2624 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$66,100 $375,5001 0.382 $441,600
$375,500Totals 0.382 $441,600$66,100

206 21750045

LOT 15, THE OAKS.

0.385

2625 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

MICHAEL G. BUCKLEY
AMANDA A. BUCKLEY
2625 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,200 $258,8001 0.393 $326,000
$258,800Totals 0.393 $326,000$67,200

206 21750050

LOT 14, THE OAKS.

0.392

2631 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

TOM & MAUREEN PANATTONI 
FAMILY
2631 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$104,600 $297,2001 0.826 $401,800
$297,200Totals 0.826 $401,800$104,600

206 21750120

LOT 23, THE OAKS.

0.676

2636 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

CHARLES RAMSDEN
JOYCELYN RAMSDEN
2636 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$104,600 $441,8001 0.826 $546,400
$441,800Totals 0.826 $546,400$104,600

206 21750115

LOT 24, THE OAKS.

0.563

2640 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JAMES AGATE
2640 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$69,300 $237,5001 0.418 $306,800
$237,500Totals 0.418 $306,800$69,300

206 21750055

LOT 13, THE OAKS.

0.418

2641 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JEREMY D. MORTIMER
DENA K. MORTIMER
2641 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$99,900 $432,1001 0.731 $532,000

$432,100Totals 0.731 $532,000$99,900
206 21750110

LOT 25 THE OAKS

0.513

2648 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JIMENEZ REVOCABLE TRUST
2648 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,800 $253,7001 0.436 $324,500
$253,700Totals 0.436 $324,500$70,800

206 21750060

LOT 12, THE OAKS.

0.443

2651 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

IGNACIO G. GAMBOA
ESPERANZA M. GAMBOA
2702 RACHEL TER
BELOIT  WI 53511-1949

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$105,800 $312,8001 0.995 $418,600
$312,800Totals 0.995 $418,600$105,800

206 21750105

LOT 26, THE OAKS. EX THAT PART DEEDED TO 
ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1762966

0.495

2656 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

TIMOTHY M. SOCHA
DAWN L. SOCHA
2656 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,800 $252,1001 0.436 $322,900
$252,100Totals 0.436 $322,900$70,800

206 21750065

LOT 11, THE OAKS.

0.437

2661 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

KEVIN R. HILL
AMY M. HILL
2661 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$86,800 $286,6001 0.770 $373,400
$286,600Totals 0.770 $373,400$86,800

206 21750100

LOT 27, THE OAKS. EX THAT PART DEEDED TO 
ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1765926

0.431

2664 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

ERIC T. STAUFFACHER
LISA M. STAUFFACHER
2664 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$71,000 $340,1001 0.438 $411,100
$340,100Totals 0.438 $411,100$71,000

206 21750070

LOT 10, THE OAKS

0.440

2669 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JULIETA POSLA
PASCAL PATILLIET
2669 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,200 $432,3001 0.597 $512,500
$432,300Totals 0.597 $512,500$80,200

206 21750095

LOT 28, THE OAKS. EX THAT PART DEEDED TO 
ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1765926

0.614

2672 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

DARRELL A. CLEAVER
DEBORAH J. CLEAVER
PO BOX 442
BELOIT  WI 53512-0442

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$71,100 $288,9001 0.441 $360,000

$288,900Totals 0.441 $360,000$71,100
206 21750075

LOT 9, THE OAKS

0.439

2677 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

MIKE AND LESLEY JUSTUS 
REVOCAB
2677 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,700 $406,1001 0.554 $486,800
$406,100Totals 0.554 $486,800$80,700

206 21750090

LOT 29, THE OAKS. EX THAT PART DEEDED TO 
ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1762419

0.566

2680 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

OSCAR GARCIA
2680 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9559

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$71,600 $269,0001 0.445 $340,600
$269,000Totals 0.445 $340,600$71,600

206 21750080

LOT 8, THE OAKS.

0.446

2685 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

GARY L. OLSON
TRACY STEVENSON-OLSON
2685 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$71,100 $334,3001 0.441 $405,400
$334,300Totals 0.441 $405,400$71,100

206 21750085

LOT 7, THE OAKS.

0.441

2691 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JOHN J. CHANDLER
SHEILA M. CHANDLER
2691 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9560

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,700 $265,6001 0.528 $344,300
$265,600Totals 0.528 $344,300$78,700

206 21761190

LOT 30, THE OAKS. EX THAT PART DEEDED TO 
ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1759586

0.530

2704 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

DONALD L. LEACH
ROSE M. LEACH
2704 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$72,400 $313,1001 0.454 $385,500
$313,100Totals 0.454 $385,500$72,400

206 21761150

LOT 6, THE OAKS.

0.455

2709 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

MILLER FAMILY REVOCABLE L ET AL
2709 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9562

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,700 $313,1001 0.501 $389,800
$313,100Totals 0.501 $389,800$76,700

206 21761185

LOT 31, THE OAKS.

0.503

2712 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

JAKE EISENHUT
RACHEL EISENHUT
2712 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$72,900 $335,1001 0.461 $408,000

$335,100Totals 0.461 $408,000$72,900
206 21761155

LOT 5, THE OAKS

0.461

2719 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

BURSINGER REVOCABLE TRUST
2719 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9562

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$75,200 $258,8001 0.481 $334,000
$258,800Totals 0.481 $334,000$75,200

206 21761180

LOT 32, THE OAKS.

0.481

2720 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

KHANH T. HUYNH
PHUONG N. HUYNH
2720 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$66,700 $263,0001 0.399 $329,700
$263,000Totals 0.399 $329,700$66,700

206 21761175

LOT 33, THE OAKS.

0.400

2728 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

SCOTT A. MARKLEY
TRACY N. MARKLEY
2728 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,000 $276,2001 0.690 $366,200
$276,200Totals 0.690 $366,200$90,000

206 21761160

LOT 4, THE OAKS.

0.691

2729 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

RONALD WILLIAMS
BETTY WILLIAMS
2729 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9562

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$88,300 $282,7001 0.654 $371,000
$282,700Totals 0.654 $371,000$88,300

206 21761600

LOT 1, THE OAKS.

0.653

2736 Sarah Ln

Acres:Section: 17

DAVID M. LYNCH
CINDY L. LYNCH
2736 SARAH LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9561

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$187,800 $02 2.240 $187,800
$0Totals 2.240 $187,800$187,800

206 21960135

LOT 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 313, 314 & 315 EX THAT 
PART CONVEYED IN PLAT OF SURVEY REC 12/21/18 
AS DOC 2118810 1.79 AC M/L

2.250

2019 Schuster Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
SHIRLEY A. BONAFEDE
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $127,0001 0.528 $148,400
$127,000Totals 0.528 $148,400$21,400

206 21960130

LOT 2 CSM VOL 36 PGS 313, 314 & 315

0.528

2157 Schuster Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARILYN MAY SLONIKER LIVING TR
SHIRLEY A. BONAFEDE
972 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,800 $01 0.918 $16,800

$0Totals 0.918 $16,800$16,800
206 21960180

L 18 SCHUSTERS PREPAREDNESS UNRECORDED

0.920

2201 Schuster Dr

Acres:Section: 19

RONALD WOLF
NANCY WOLF
2217 SCHUSTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $167,7001 0.224 $188,700
$167,700Totals 0.224 $188,700$21,000

206 11333220

L 17 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.224

2708 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

RAUL PANTOJA OLVERA
2708 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $180,2001 0.224 $201,200
$180,200Totals 0.224 $201,200$21,000

206 11333230

L 16 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.224

2714 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CLAUDNITA M. CRAWFORD
2714 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.351 $0
$0Totals 0.351 $0$0

206 11333390

L 2 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.351

2715 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $177,2001 0.224 $198,200
$177,200Totals 0.224 $198,200$21,000

206 11333240

L 15 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2720 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MILLER CARSWELL
CORA TAYLOR
2720 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $143,0001 0.351 $170,600
$143,000Totals 0.351 $170,600$27,600

206 11333400

L 3 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.351

2725 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

GREGG POMERENKE
2725 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $182,9001 0.224 $203,900
$182,900Totals 0.224 $203,900$21,000

206 11333250

L 14 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2728 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MATTHEW J. EDWARDS
2728 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $160,9001 0.332 $187,300

$160,900Totals 0.332 $187,300$26,400
206 11333410

L 4 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.332

2733 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LLOYD B. SMITH
1566 PHILIPP WAY
SHAKOPEE  MN 55379-3118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $175,7001 0.224 $196,700
$175,700Totals 0.224 $196,700$21,000

206 11333260

L 13 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2736 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

EULOGINO CORCINO
2736 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $179,8001 0.332 $206,200
$179,800Totals 0.332 $206,200$26,400

206 11333420

L 5 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.332

2743 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LARRY S. HANSEN
VICKIE A. HANSEN
2743 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $169,9001 0.224 $190,900
$169,900Totals 0.224 $190,900$21,000

206 11333270

L 12 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2744 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

NEIL P. FISCHER
2744 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $167,3001 0.224 $188,300
$167,300Totals 0.224 $188,300$21,000

206 11333280

L 11 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2750 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JACQUELINE L. PAVELICH
2750 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $163,2001 0.332 $189,600
$163,200Totals 0.332 $189,600$26,400

206 11333430

L 6 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.332

2751 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MAYRA ESQUIVEL
2751 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $172,4001 0.224 $193,400
$172,400Totals 0.224 $193,400$21,000

206 11333290

L 10 B 15 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.223

2758 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JON T. DUMMER
JOSIELYN DUMMER
2758 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,400 $160,2001 0.332 $186,600

$160,200Totals 0.332 $186,600$26,400
206 11333440

L 7 B 16 NORTHGATE THIRD ADD

0.332

2759 Scotties Dr

Acres:Section: 13

HARRY D. CURRY
2759 SCOTTIES DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 3.649 $0
$0Totals 3.649 $0$0

206 13520330

PART OF B 13 HANCHETT & LAWRENCES ADD BD 
SWLY BY SWITCH TRACK, WLY BY C/L SECOND ST, 
NLY BY NO L NE L 14 B 13, ELY BY C/L ROCK RIVER, 

3.888

801 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BOX BOARD CO
PO BOX 386
BELOIT  WI 53512-0386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 2.410 $0
$0Totals 2.410 $0$0

206 13520340

LOTS 1 TO 13 INCL B 13 HANCHETT AND 
LAWRENCES ADD, AND ALL OF SECOND ST 
VACATED LYING BETWEEN HANSEL DR & BARRETT 

2.403

847 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

BELOIT BOX BOARD CO
PO BOX 386
BELOIT  WI 53512-0386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.130 $0
$0Totals 0.130 $0$0

206 13510545

LOTS 1, 2 , 21 & 22 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.133

902 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.197 $12,200
$0Totals 0.197 $12,200$12,200

206 13510550

L 3 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.197

906 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $01 0.177 $11,600
$0Totals 0.177 $11,600$11,600

206 13510555

L 4 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.177

912 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $01 0.159 $10,900
$0Totals 0.159 $10,900$10,900

206 13510560

L 5 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.159

918 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.534 $0

$0Totals 0.534 $0$0
206 13510640

LOTS 1, 2, 3,  4,  & THE S 60 FT OF LOT 5 B 9 
MERRILLS ADD AND LOTS 1 & 2 MULLENS SUB

0.590

923 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $01 0.140 $10,200
$0Totals 0.140 $10,200$10,200

206 13510565

L 6 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.140

926 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.085 $0
$0Totals 0.085 $0$0

206 13510570

S 50 FT L 8 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.085

936 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.054 $0
$0Totals 0.054 $0$0

206 13510575

PART LOTS 8 & 9 B 8 MERRILLS A

0.054

940 Second St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $217,8001 0.305 $243,200
$217,800Totals 0.305 $243,200$25,400

206 21850645

LOT 9 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.305

2500 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JARED M. ULLIUS
AMY C. ULLIUS
2500 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $211,7001 0.201 $231,700
$211,700Totals 0.201 $231,700$20,000

206 21850650

LOT 10 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.201

2510 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ROGER C. GRONAU
2510 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $217,1001 0.256 $240,100
$217,100Totals 0.256 $240,100$23,000

206 21850655

LOT 11 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.256

2520 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

DENISE ELLEN POLGLAZE 
REVOCABL
2520 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1542 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $203,6001 0.257 $226,600

$203,600Totals 0.257 $226,600$23,000
206 21850660

LOT 12 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.257

2530 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

SCOTT L. FULK
MICHELLE L. FULK
2530 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $234,8001 0.257 $257,800
$234,800Totals 0.257 $257,800$23,000

206 21850665

LOT 13 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.257

2540 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

FRANK L. SIMONS
SCOTT A. CZAPLEWSKI
2540 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $222,2001 0.257 $245,200
$222,200Totals 0.257 $245,200$23,000

206 21850670

LOT 14 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.257

2550 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

SHANNON L. ENDRESS
2550 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $215,7001 0.257 $238,700
$215,700Totals 0.257 $238,700$23,000

206 21850675

LOT 15 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.257

2560 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ANTONIO ROMERO
IGNACIA ROMERO
1637 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3660

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,200 $229,7001 0.337 $256,900
$229,700Totals 0.337 $256,900$27,200

206 21850680

LOT 16 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.337

2570 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

DAVID M. TOLAND
APRIL M. TOLAND
2570 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7029

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $253,1001 0.334 $281,100
$253,100Totals 0.334 $281,100$28,000

206 21850685

LOT 17 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT NO 1

0.333

2600 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

SAUL TAPIA
TERESA RENTERIA
2600 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7033

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $219,4001 0.260 $242,600
$219,400Totals 0.260 $242,600$23,200

206 21851575

LOT 65 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.260

2620 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ROBERT D. WEIGELT
VALERIE J. WEIGELT
2620 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7033

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,400 $214,7001 0.200 $234,100

$214,700Totals 0.200 $234,100$19,400
206 21851580

LOT 66 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.200

2640 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

PATRICIA A. SANTUCCI
2640 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7033

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $201,6001 0.338 $230,200
$201,600Totals 0.338 $230,200$28,600

206 21851585

LOT 67 PARKMEADOW NORTH PLAT 2

0.338

2660 Shady Ln

Acres:Section: 18

NICOLE L. JOHNSON
2660 SHADY LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7033

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$103,500 $397,2001 0.677 $500,700
$397,200Totals 0.677 $500,700$103,500

206 22080225

LOT 6 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.680

2650 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MARK E & DEBBIE M LEACH REV TR
2650 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$73,500 $354,2001 0.448 $427,700
$354,200Totals 0.448 $427,700$73,500

206 22080510

LOT 13 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.449

2669 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

RANDY S. MILLS
KRISTINE MILLS
2669 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1950

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$90,300 $366,6001 0.764 $456,900
$366,600Totals 0.764 $456,900$90,300

206 22080230

LOT 7 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.764

2680 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TERRANCE J. MCCANN
DEBORAH S. MCCANN
2680 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$83,200 $361,7001 0.573 $444,900
$361,700Totals 0.573 $444,900$83,200

206 22080235

LOT 8 DEERFIELD ESTATES

0.573

2700 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRUCE STROHM
SHARI STROHM
2700 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,900 $190,7001 0.517 $267,600
$190,700Totals 0.517 $267,600$76,900

206 22080505

LOT 12 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.517

2707 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

FABIO G. GRADO
MARIA A. GABRIELE
2707 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$69,900 $266,2001 0.425 $336,100

$266,200Totals 0.425 $336,100$69,900
206 22080240

LOT 9 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.425

2714 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

PRADIP S. PATEL
2714 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,900 $269,6001 0.517 $346,500
$269,600Totals 0.517 $346,500$76,900

206 22080500

LOT 11 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.517

2719 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN C. WONG
BECKY J. WONG
2719 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$69,900 $239,9001 0.425 $309,800
$239,900Totals 0.425 $309,800$69,900

206 22080245

LOT 10 DEERFIELD ESTATES.

0.425

2726 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GERARDO GAMA
CARELY GAMA
2726 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,000 $01 0.407 $68,000
$0Totals 0.407 $68,000$68,000

206 22080345

LOT 54 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.407

2730 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES E & JEAN S RIPPL REV TRU
2735 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,900 $238,4001 0.522 $315,300
$238,400Totals 0.522 $315,300$76,900

206 22080495

LOT 17 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.522

2735 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN W & PHYLLIS J PIERSON SUR
2735 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$69,900 $307,5001 0.425 $377,400
$307,500Totals 0.425 $377,400$69,900

206 22080350

LOT 53 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.425

2740 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JEFFREY A. JORDAN
2740 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$81,900 $259,1001 0.890 $341,000
$259,100Totals 0.890 $341,000$81,900

206 22080490

LOT 18 & 19 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.890

2745 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GERALD R. LABOTT JR
KIMBERLY A. LABOTT
2745 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$69,900 $233,1001 0.425 $303,000

$233,100Totals 0.425 $303,000$69,900
206 22080355

LOT 52 DEERFIELD ESTATES FIRST ADDITION

0.425

2750 Sharon Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GILBERTO CANO MARTINEZ
MARIA D. ESTRADA CANO
2750 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $106,9001 0.110 $115,300
$106,900Totals 0.110 $115,300$8,400

206 12521720

L 19 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.110

1641 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN FLORES REMIGIO
1641 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $106,0001 0.106 $114,100
$106,000Totals 0.106 $114,100$8,100

206 12521715

L 9 B 9 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.106

1645 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GERALD L. DWARS
1645 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $126,4001 0.129 $135,800
$126,400Totals 0.129 $135,800$9,400

206 12521710

L 21 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.127

1651 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS M. ROSAS
1651 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $109,0001 0.185 $120,900
$109,000Totals 0.185 $120,900$11,900

206 12521510

LOTS 13 & 14 B 12 YATES SEC ADD

0.185

1652 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COLIN P. PARKER
1652 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $01 0.112 $8,500
$0Totals 0.112 $8,500$8,500

206 12521705

L 22 B 13 YATES SEC ADD

0.111

1657 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE REV TRUST OF EVELYN PROPP 
4204 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $125,4001 0.115 $134,000
$125,400Totals 0.115 $134,000$8,600

206 12521520

L 10 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1660 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SANCHEZ RENTALS  LLC
2112 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $104,6001 0.115 $113,200

$104,600Totals 0.115 $113,200$8,600
206 12521525

L 9 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1664 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANNE M. TOBIAS
1664 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $132,5001 0.230 $145,600
$132,500Totals 0.230 $145,600$13,100

206 12521695

LOTS 7 & 8 B 9 PRAIRE GARDENS SUB

0.230

1665 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA L. ELLIOTT
1665 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $152,7001 0.115 $161,300
$152,700Totals 0.115 $161,300$8,600

206 12521690

L 6 B 9 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1669 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICARDO AGUILAR
1669 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $101,9001 0.115 $110,500
$101,900Totals 0.115 $110,500$8,600

206 12521530

L 8 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1670 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFFREY M. STAFFORD
2091 S MONROE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $92,6001 0.101 $100,400
$92,600Totals 0.101 $100,400$7,800

206 12521535

L 7 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.100

1674 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY L. ELLIOTT
RENA M. ELLIOTT
1619 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $138,6001 0.115 $147,200
$138,600Totals 0.115 $147,200$8,600

206 12521685

L 5 B 9 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1675 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUADALUPE SANTIAGO
2103 CRAWFORD ST
BELLEVUE  NE 68005-3230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $139,4001 0.115 $148,000
$139,400Totals 0.115 $148,000$8,600

206 12521680

L 4 B 9 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1681 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RUFINO CALDERON
1681 SHERIDAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1547 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,100 $128,8001 0.230 $141,900

$128,800Totals 0.230 $141,900$13,100
206 12521670

LOTS 2 & 3 B 9 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.230

1691 Sheridan Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY L. ELLIOTT
RENA M. ELLIOTT
1619 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $134,2001 0.232 $146,100
$134,200Totals 0.232 $146,100$11,900

206 12521350

LOTS 16 & 17 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.231

1605 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL D. TRUMM
1605 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $87,5001 0.135 $96,200
$87,500Totals 0.135 $96,200$8,700

206 12521355

L 15 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.135

1615 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $80,6001 0.115 $88,200
$80,600Totals 0.115 $88,200$7,600

206 12521360

L 14 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1619 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DNO PROPERTIES  LLC
7723 E BUSS RD
CLINTON  WI 53525

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $01 0.076 $7,000
$0Totals 0.076 $7,000$7,000

206 12521155

L 1 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.076

1622 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DURAND HODGES
1556 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $94,1001 0.115 $101,700
$94,100Totals 0.115 $101,700$7,600

206 12521365

L 13 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1623 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA BAHENA
1623 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $92,2001 0.115 $99,800
$92,200Totals 0.115 $99,800$7,600

206 12521370

L 12 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1627 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$7,600 $90,6001 0.115 $98,200

$90,600Totals 0.115 $98,200$7,600
206 12521375

L 11 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1633 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $96,5001 0.115 $104,100
$96,500Totals 0.115 $104,100$7,600

206 12521380

L 10 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1639 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MODESTA ROMERO
1639 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $208,5001 0.270 $224,500
$208,500Totals 0.270 $224,500$16,000

206 12521235

L 2 & 3 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.271

1644 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O EZ ACCOUNTING INC
244 N AUSTIN RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-8667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $65,4001 0.115 $73,000
$65,400Totals 0.115 $73,000$7,600

206 12521385

L 9 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1645 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DUSTIN LERVIK
14723 MISTY MEADOW LN
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $75,7001 0.115 $83,300
$75,700Totals 0.115 $83,300$7,600

206 12521390

L 8 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1649 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUSTIN M. WISHARD
1649 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $68,4001 0.115 $76,000
$68,400Totals 0.115 $76,000$7,600

206 12521395

L 7 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1653 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $75,5001 0.115 $83,100
$75,500Totals 0.115 $83,100$7,600

206 12521400

L 6 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1659 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALBERT L. STOLTZ
1659 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$7,600 $121,7001 0.115 $129,300

$121,700Totals 0.115 $129,300$7,600
206 12521405

L 5 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1663 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEITH L. MARTIN
1663 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $94,2001 0.115 $100,900
$94,200Totals 0.115 $100,900$6,700

206 12521410

L 4 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1667 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MINDEE M. LARSON
1667 SHERMAN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3801

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $63,1002 0.222 $87,300
$63,100Totals 0.222 $87,300$24,200

206 12521420

S 51.64 FT LOTS 1 & 2 & ALL L 3 B 6 PRAIRIE 
GARDENS SUB

0.222

1677 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARRELL WILDES
2413 E WEST HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $85,2002 0.117 $97,900
$85,200Totals 0.117 $97,900$12,700

206 12521425

N 50 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 6 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.117

1681 Sherman Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEN PROPERTIES  LLC
2803 S CLAREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $98,8001 0.479 $129,200
$98,800Totals 0.479 $129,200$30,400

206 23170010

LOTS 17 & 18 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.478

806 Sherwood Dr NE

Acres:Section: 31

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,600 $505,0001 1.870 $557,600
$505,000Totals 1.870 $557,600$52,600

206 23170200

LOTS 9 TO 14 INCLUSIVE B 6 HILLCREST PARK 
ADDITION, ALSO PRT EMERSON STR VACATED ON 
SOUTH

1.870

807 Sherwood Dr NE

Acres:Section: 31

CHARLES H. HUNDT
SUSAN R. HUNDT
807 SHERWOOD DR NE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $130,2001 0.219 $144,100
$130,200Totals 0.219 $144,100$13,900

206 23170050

L 12 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD FORMERLY TOWN 
OF TURTLE NOW CITY OF BELOIT

0.219

840 Sherwood Dr NE

Acres:Section: 31

STEPHEN M TRUESDALE AND 
CONSTA
726 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-5612

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $100,8001 0.134 $113,200

$100,800Totals 0.134 $113,200$12,400
206 13620760

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD COM 50 
FT E OF SW COR L 1, TH NELY ON CURVE 91.0 FT, 
TH NWLY 93 FT M/L, TH SLY TO POB

0.133

800 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

LEONARDO D. COLIN
800 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $186,0001 0.306 $208,200
$186,000Totals 0.306 $208,200$22,200

206 13620910

L 1 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.307

803 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

KAREN KOENEN
803 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $97,2001 0.180 $110,500
$97,200Totals 0.180 $110,500$13,300

206 13620765

L 2 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD EX S 10 FT LYING E 
OF A LINE PAR TO AND 50 FT E OF W LINE L 1 AND 2

0.179

808 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD B & MARY F ELLIOTT REV
2222 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3968

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $170,2001 0.237 $185,800
$170,200Totals 0.237 $185,800$15,600

206 13620770

L 3 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.237

816 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

AUDELIZ RIOS-ROMAN
TAMMY RICKE
816 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $133,4001 0.240 $150,400
$133,400Totals 0.240 $150,400$17,000

206 13620915

L 4 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.241

821 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

CORINNA LIMBERG
821 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $01 0.234 $18,100
$0Totals 0.234 $18,100$18,100

206 13620775

L 4 & S 1/2 L 5 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD EX THE W 
25 FT L 5

0.234

822 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

BELARDI FAMILY INVESTMENTS  LL
PO BOX 684
MEQUON  WI 53092-0684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $01 0.195 $13,800
$0Totals 0.195 $13,800$13,800

206 13620920

LOT 5 BLOCK 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.195

827 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

BELARDI FAMILY INVESTMENTS  LL
PO BOX 684
MEQUON  WI 53092-0684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $301,1001 0.207 $318,100

$301,100Totals 0.207 $318,100$17,000
206 13620780

LOT 6 & N 1/2 L 5 B 2 HILLCREST PARK ADD EX THE 
W 25 FT OF LOTS 5 & 6

0.208

830 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

BELARDI FAMILY INVESTMENTS  LL
PO BOX 684
MEQUON  WI 53092-0684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $184,2001 0.186 $197,700
$184,200Totals 0.186 $197,700$13,500

206 13620925

LOT 6 BLOCK 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.187

831 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

BELARDI FAMILY INVESTMENTS  LL
PO BOX 684
MEQUON  WI 53092-0684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $191,8001 0.183 $205,400
$191,800Totals 0.183 $205,400$13,600

206 13620930

L 7 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.182

837 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

BELARDI FAMILY INVESTMENTS  LL
PO BOX 684
MEQUON  WI 53092-0684

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $137,7001 0.164 $150,400
$137,700Totals 0.164 $150,400$12,700

206 13620935

L 8 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.164

845 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

CHANDLER STEVENSON
845 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $137,8001 0.227 $151,700
$137,800Totals 0.227 $151,700$13,900

206 13621045

L 5 B 1 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.253

850 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

LINDA C. EVERSON
2425 N 84TH ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53226-1903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $343,9001 0.300 $360,600
$343,900Totals 0.300 $360,600$16,700

206 13621050

L 4 B 1 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.393

852 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL J. FORD
DONNA FORD
852 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $188,5001 0.224 $207,200
$188,500Totals 0.224 $207,200$18,700

206 13620940

L 9 B 3 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.224

855 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

CAROL J. WARNER
855 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1552 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $169,0001 0.289 $188,000

$169,000Totals 0.289 $188,000$19,000
206 13621055

L 3 B 1 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.336

858 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

ERIKA J. SHAVER
SEAN P. MURPHY
858 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $149,7001 0.173 $163,600
$149,700Totals 0.173 $163,600$13,900

206 13621060

L 2 B 1 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.171

862 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

CARLY B. MADISON
862 SHERWOOD DR NW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5664

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $152,7001 0.152 $165,900
$152,700Totals 0.152 $165,900$13,200

206 13621065

L 1 B 1 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.151

868 Sherwood Dr NW

Acres:Section: 36

ANNE K. MURPHY
1605 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $598,5001 1.050 $630,900
$598,500Totals 1.050 $630,900$32,400

206 13620313

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 154 BEING PART OF L 25 
HILLCREST PARK ADD

1.050

1726 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

CRAIG M. FURSETH
LISA FURSETH
1726 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $195,4001 0.402 $224,000
$195,400Totals 0.402 $224,000$28,600

206 13620355

L 1 B 4 HILLCREST PK ADD

0.403

1747 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD T. MCGRATH
1747 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,500 $698,6001 4.744 $773,100
$698,600Totals 4.744 $773,100$74,500

206 13620317

L 12 & PART OF LOTS 10 & 11 HANCOCK FIELD ADD, 
ALSO LOTS 23, 24 & PART OF L 25 B 5 HILLCREST 
PARK ADD, EX L 1 CSM V 1 P 154 AS RECORDED IN 

4.743

1754 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES & VICKIE FISHER REV TRST
1754 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $315,2001 0.251 $333,800
$315,200Totals 0.251 $333,800$18,600

206 13620350

L 2 B 4 HILLCREST PK ADD

0.251

1801 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD A. OSELIO
1801 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,700 $223,1001 0.895 $241,800

$223,100Totals 0.895 $241,800$18,700
206 13620320

PART LOTS 22 & 23 HILLCREST PARK ADD & PART 
LOTS 8, 9, 10, & 11 HANCOCK FIELD ADD AS 
RECORDED IN V522 P395 AND V528 P41

0.895

1810 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

MURPHY/VAN GEMERT REVOCABLE 
TR
1810 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,700 $345,6001 1.737 $380,300
$345,600Totals 1.737 $380,300$34,700

206 13620325

L 21 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD AND LOTS 8 AND 9 
HANCOCK FIELD ADD EX BEG 30.23 FT SLY NW COR 
L 8, TH SLY 390.74 FT, TH ELY 20 FT, TH NLY 389.4 

1.737

1818 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

STEVEN H. MAYSE
KAREN E. MAYSE
1818 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $476,4001 0.706 $508,600
$476,400Totals 0.706 $508,600$32,200

206 13620345

LOTS 4, 5, 8, & 9 B 4 HILLCREST PK ADD

0.698

1821 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

JENNIFER L. KODL
GRETCHEN K. HAMMEKE
1821 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,000 $393,1001 3.463 $454,100
$393,100Totals 3.463 $454,100$61,000

206 13620330

LOT 20  B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD & UNPL COM NW 
COR L 20, TH SWLY 377 FT, TH ELY ON S LE L 20 TO 
ELE L 20 EXT S, TH NELY TO NE COR L 20, TH WLY 

3.464

1826 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

KIMBALL A AND JENNIFER J OPHEI
1826 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,800 $01 0.039 $3,800
$0Totals 0.039 $3,800$3,800

206 13620340

PART L 12 B 4 HILLCREST PK ADD COM SW COR L 
12, TH NELY 95 FT M/L, TH SLY 104 FT M/L, TH NWLY 
35 FT M/L TO POB.

0.035

1835 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW K. FORBECK
ANN G. FORBECK
1835 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$50,900 $380,2001 1.717 $431,100
$380,200Totals 1.717 $431,100$50,900

206 13620335

LOTS 18 & 19 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD ALSO THAT 
PART OF L 6 HANCOCK FIELD ADD LYING E OF W LE 
L 19 HILLCREST PARK ADD EXT SOUTH.

1.717

1840 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN B & KAY L CLARK LIVING TR
1840 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,900 $01 0.690 $2,900
$0Totals 0.690 $2,900$2,900

206 13630415

PART LOTS 4 & 5 HANCOCK FIELD ADD IN CITY OF 
BELOIT COM SW COR L 5, TH NLY 394.61 FT, TH SLY 
253.31, TH SWLY 163.08 FT, TH N WLY 107.46 FT TO 

0.691

1852 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

CHRIS J. NEULS
MADLYNNE M. NEULS
1850 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$400 $01 0.142 $400

$0Totals 0.142 $400$400
206 13630420

PART L 2 HANCOCK FIELD ADD COM SW COR L 2, 
TH NELY 163.08 FT TO CITY LMT LE, TH SLY 178.71 
FT TO RR R/W, TH NWLY ALONG SW LY LE L 2, 75.75 

0.142

1862 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 36

RUSSELL L. DAVIS ET AL
1860 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $178,5001 0.268 $191,900
$178,500Totals 0.268 $191,900$13,400

206 23170025

L 27 B 4 HILLCREST PARK ADD EX THE W 10 FT

0.269

1881 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 31

FRANK STONAKER
BETH KARBERG
1881 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $209,1001 0.657 $232,700
$209,100Totals 0.657 $232,700$23,600

206 23170070

L 9 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD EX TRIANGULAR 
PIECE IN NE CORNER

0.655

2000 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 31

MARK R. DVORAK
DEBBY D. DVORAK
N3784 BOWERS RD
LAKE GENEVA  WI 53147-2764

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $227,6001 0.592 $259,500
$227,600Totals 0.592 $259,500$31,900

206 23170075

LOTS 7 & 8 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADDITION

0.592

2002 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 31

LANCE M. STRAIGHT
2002 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $286,1001 0.462 $317,200
$286,100Totals 0.462 $317,200$31,100

206 23170020

LOTS 22, 23 & S 1/2 L 20 B 4 HILLCREST PARK ADD

0.461

2009 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 31

BRANDON D. OPHEIM
SAMANTHA L. OPHEIM
2009 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,600 $608,5001 0.956 $656,100
$608,500Totals 0.956 $656,100$47,600

206 23170085

LOTS 1, 2, 3, & N 1/2 L 4 B 5 HILLCREST PARK ADD & 
PART OF EMERSON STR VAC ADJ

0.956

2010 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 31

JAMES J. ROZINSKY
MAEGAN ROZINSKY
2010 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,100 $398,1001 1.053 $440,200
$398,100Totals 1.053 $440,200$42,100

206 23170015

LOTS 14,15, 16, 17, 18, & N 1/2 L 20 B 4 HILLCREST 
PARK ADD

1.055

2015 Sherwood Dr SW

Acres:Section: 31

ULJANA SALA ET AL
2015 SHERWOOD DR SW
BELOIT  WI 53511-5659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.556 $0

$0Totals 0.556 $0$0
206 13540005

LOTS 153 - 164 GOODHUES SUB

0.599

200 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.232 $0
$0Totals 0.232 $0$0

206 13540020

LOTS 149 GOODHUES SUB, SUBJ TO EASEMENT 
GRANTED IN DOCUMENT 1414558, LOTS 150, 151 & 
152 GOODHUE SUB, ALSO COM 3 FT ELY OF THE NE 

0.350

202 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 5.201 $0
$0Totals 5.201 $0$0

206 13540080

LOT 2 OF RIVERBEND PLAT

5.202

217 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.084 $0
$0Totals 0.084 $0$0

206 13540025

Beginning at the southwest corner of L1 CSM 808735 Vol 
3 pg 262 thence north 99' then west 36' then south 99' and 
east 36' to POB

0.084

220 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.119 $0
$0Totals 2.119 $0$0

206 13540045

LOT 3 OF RIVERBEND PLAT

2.119

225 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.649 $0
$0Totals 0.649 $0$0

206 13540050

LOT 5 OF RIVERBEND PLAT

0.657

231 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.352 $0
$0Totals 0.352 $0$0

206 13540030

PART LOTS 115 TO 118 INCL GOOD

0.352

232 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,600 $230,4002 0.241 $275,000

$230,400Totals 0.241 $275,000$44,600
206 13540036

PT LOTS 110 TO 118 INCL GOODHUES SUB COM AT 
A PT 24 FT W OF NE COR LOT 118, TH ELY ALG S LN 
SHIRLAND AVE 160.86 FT, TH SWLY ON A CURVE TO 

0.241

260 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

A&P2022 ENTERPRISE  INC
10665 S JUSTIN WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-8845

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 0.257 $0
$0Totals 0.257 $0$0

206 13540038

COM AT NE COR L 106 GOODHUES SUB TH SWLY 
ON CURVE TO SW COR L 109, TH WLY ALG S LN 
LOTS 110, 111 & 112 TO SW COR LOT 112 TH NELY 

0.245

280 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $89,2001 0.276 $103,100
$89,200Totals 0.276 $103,100$13,900

206 13550315

L 226 HACKETTS ADD

0.276

513 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GLEN H MCCAULEY
KRYSTAL S. MCCAULEY
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $99,4001 0.276 $113,300
$99,400Totals 0.276 $113,300$13,900

206 13550310

L 225 HACKETTS ADD

0.276

521 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

R & B PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF 
W
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $90,4001 0.276 $104,300
$90,400Totals 0.276 $104,300$13,900

206 13550305

L 224 HACKETTS ADD

0.276

527 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ZACHARY S. PETERSON
DAVID A. SWANSON
527 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6149

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $86,2001 0.276 $100,100
$86,200Totals 0.276 $100,100$13,900

206 13550300

L 223 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

531 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. SCHRUPP
DEBRA A. SCHRUPP
2130 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $65,9001 0.138 $73,400
$65,900Totals 0.138 $73,400$7,500

206 13550295

E 1/2 L 222 HACKETTS ADD

0.138

537 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JUAN COLON-ACATITLAN
MARIA D. COLON
1925 FAIRFAX AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4943

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,500 $78,0001 0.138 $85,500

$78,000Totals 0.138 $85,500$7,500
206 13550290

W 1/2 L 222 HACKETTS ADD

0.138

541 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARCELA MARTINEZ
541 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6149

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $01 0.276 $13,900
$0Totals 0.276 $13,900$13,900

206 13550285

LOT 221 HACKETTS ADD

0.277

545 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANABEL SALGADO
103 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6137

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $74,1001 0.200 $91,300
$74,100Totals 0.200 $91,300$17,200

206 13550165

L 16 B 5 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.200

715 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

YOUR REALESTATE SOLUTIONS  
LLC
201 N MAIN ST STE 330
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538-1805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $97,1001 0.200 $114,300
$97,100Totals 0.200 $114,300$17,200

206 13550160

L 15 B 5 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.200

723 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

REAL SOURCE PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 1162
BELOIT  WI 53512-1162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $88,5001 0.200 $105,700
$88,500Totals 0.200 $105,700$17,200

206 13550155

L 14 B 5 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.200

729 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES GRIDER
729 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $129,9001 0.415 $156,400
$129,900Totals 0.415 $156,400$26,500

206 13550150

LOTS 21, 22 & 23 ADAMS THIRD SUB OF B 5 
HACKETTS 2ND

0.417

803 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RAYMUNDO CRUZ
MARIA CRUZ
803 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $87,5001 0.157 $100,900
$87,500Totals 0.157 $100,900$13,400

206 13550050

L 22 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

913 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,400 $106,2001 0.157 $119,600

$106,200Totals 0.157 $119,600$13,400
206 13550045

L 21 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

917 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

APRIL ARENALES
FPS RENTAL  INC
917 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6061

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $71,1001 0.315 $94,000
$71,100Totals 0.315 $94,000$22,900

206 13550040

LOTS 19 & 20 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.316

923 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $99,0001 0.315 $121,900
$99,000Totals 0.315 $121,900$22,900

206 13550030

LOTS 17 & 18 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.316

933 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EFREN COBOS
840 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5204

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $141,3001 0.157 $154,700
$141,300Totals 0.157 $154,700$13,400

206 13550020

L 16 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

1007 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JESUS M. ALANIS
MARICELA ALANIS
1007 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $109,7001 0.157 $123,100
$109,700Totals 0.157 $123,100$13,400

206 13550015

L 15 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

1013 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HAROLD WILSON
CYNTHIA WILSON
1013 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $166,3001 0.157 $179,700
$166,300Totals 0.157 $179,700$13,400

206 13550010

L 14 KENWOOD HEIGHTS SUB

0.158

1017 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JESSICA WOLF
RAGNAR WOLF
1017 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $130,9001 0.200 $148,100
$130,900Totals 0.200 $148,100$17,200

206 13440360

L 18 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1103 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEVIN HELDRETH
MICHELLE HELDRETH
1103 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $74,7001 0.200 $91,900

$74,700Totals 0.200 $91,900$17,200
206 13440355

L 17 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1109 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REBECCA K. MCKITTRICK
632 E INMAN PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1740

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $94,8001 0.200 $112,000
$94,800Totals 0.200 $112,000$17,200

206 13440350

L 16 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.203

1115 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDI L. FLECK
1115 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $108,8001 0.400 $136,100
$108,800Totals 0.400 $136,100$27,300

206 13440345

L 14 & 15 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.400

1123 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HOMERO PUENTES ALTAMIRANO
TAYLOR SHERMAN
1123 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $119,2001 0.200 $136,400
$119,200Totals 0.200 $136,400$17,200

206 13440330

L 12 B 1 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1143 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SUE E. MILLER
1143 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $91,5001 0.140 $103,800
$91,500Totals 0.140 $103,800$12,300

206 13440250

L 20 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1315 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD R & RUTH E MYERS FAMILY
2214 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.140 $11,000
$0Totals 0.140 $11,000$11,000

206 13440245

L 19 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING

0.142

1321 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE WISCONSIN PARTNERSHIP FOR 
821 E WASHINGTON AVE STE 200W
MADISON  WI 53703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.140 $11,000
$0Totals 0.140 $11,000$11,000

206 13440240

L 18 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1325 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE WISCONSIN PARTNERSHIP FOR 
821 E WASHINGTON AVE STE 200W
MADISON  WI 53703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,300 $108,5001 0.284 $129,800

$108,500Totals 0.284 $129,800$21,300
206 13440235

L 16 & 17 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 
8 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.284

1329 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TAMMY GONFIANTINI
CHASE FERGER
1329 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.140 $11,000
$0Totals 0.140 $11,000$11,000

206 13440225

L 15 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1339 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.140 $11,000
$0Totals 0.140 $11,000$11,000

206 13440220

L 14 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1341 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.140 $11,000
$0Totals 0.140 $11,000$11,000

206 13440215

L 13 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1345 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $85,7001 0.140 $96,700
$85,700Totals 0.140 $96,700$11,000

206 13440210

L 12 EMMETT WRIGHTS SUB BEING PART OF B 8 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1349 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $87,4001 0.180 $101,700
$87,400Totals 0.180 $101,700$14,300

206 13440140

L 13 MUNDTS ADD

0.179

1515 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT E. DERONE
1515 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $132,6001 0.357 $159,300
$132,600Totals 0.357 $159,300$26,700

206 13440135

LOTS 14 & 15 MUNDTS ADDITION

0.357

1521 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHELLE L. HEBB
1521 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $74,5001 0.183 $89,000

$74,500Totals 0.183 $89,000$14,500
206 13440125

L 20 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.181

1537 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KURT M STEIL REVOCABLE TRUST
1537 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $31,6001 0.272 $52,500
$31,600Totals 0.272 $52,500$20,900

206 13440120

L 19 & L 18 EX W 30 FT ZIEGLERS ADD

0.271

1541 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA R. GARCIA DE ZUNIGA
1541 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $01 0.272 $20,900
$0Totals 0.272 $20,900$20,900

206 13440115

L 17 & W 30 FT L 18 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.273

1553 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES P. POWERS
103 CLEVELAND ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $01 0.165 $13,200
$0Totals 0.165 $13,200$13,200

206 13440045

L 38 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1711 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $111,4001 0.330 $136,300
$111,400Totals 0.330 $136,300$24,900

206 13440030

LOTS 41 & 42 SYNSTEGARDS ADDITION

0.330

1729 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AUTRY L. MARZETTE
PO BOX 952
BELOIT  WI 53512-0952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $155,8001 0.165 $169,000
$155,800Totals 0.165 $169,000$13,200

206 13440020

L 43 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1739 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CAROL L. KOHL
1739 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $170,0001 0.165 $183,200
$170,000Totals 0.165 $183,200$13,200

206 13440015

L 44 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1745 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM MCNELY
1745 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.164 $0

$0Totals 0.164 $0$0
206 13440005

LOT 45 & 46 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.330

1757 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $105,5001 0.305 $128,700
$105,500Totals 0.305 $128,700$23,200

206 13450885

L 53 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1915 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN D. YUHAS
1915 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13450880

L 52 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1925 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREDERICK REMOVALS  LLC
1868 GREENVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $106,0001 0.305 $129,200
$106,000Totals 0.305 $129,200$23,200

206 13450875

L 51 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1935 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACOB A. JENSEN
1935 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5830

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $6,1001 0.305 $29,300
$6,100Totals 0.305 $29,300$23,200

206 13450870

L 50 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1939 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRESH HORIZONS TRUST DATED 
MAR
1944 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $118,8001 0.305 $142,000
$118,800Totals 0.305 $142,000$23,200

206 13450865

L 49 LA MOR SUB

0.306

1955 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RVB PARTNERSHIP
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $122,6001 0.305 $145,800
$122,600Totals 0.305 $145,800$23,200

206 13450830

L 48 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2001 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY COOPER
JENNIFER COOPER
2001 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1563 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,200 $193,7001 0.305 $216,900

$193,700Totals 0.305 $216,900$23,200
206 13450825

L 47 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2015 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHEALA F. APPNER
2015 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13450820

L 46 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2025 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNON A. TRUCKEY ET AL
2035 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $133,1001 0.305 $156,300
$133,100Totals 0.305 $156,300$23,200

206 13450815

L 45 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2035 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNON A. TRUCKEY ET AL
2035 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13450810

L 44 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2045 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VERNON A. TRUCKEY ET AL
2035 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $91,7001 0.290 $113,900
$91,700Totals 0.290 $113,900$22,200

206 13450805

L 43 LA MOR SUB

0.291

2057 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE HO MING FONG REVOCABLE 
TRU
1602 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,800 $80,1001 1.751 $117,900
$80,100Totals 1.751 $117,900$37,800

206 13450100

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 13 P 161-163

1.752

2101 Shirland Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE E. MAGNUSON JR
PATRICIA M. MAGNUSON
2101 SHIRLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $88,2001 0.126 $97,400
$88,200Totals 0.126 $97,400$9,200

206 12511935

L 44 & W 18 IN L 45 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND 
HTS SUB

0.126

1806 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

RYAN G. MITCHELL
1806 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $83,0001 0.109 $91,600

$83,000Totals 0.109 $91,600$8,600
206 12511940

L 45 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB EX 
THE W 18 IN

0.108

1812 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

SHARDONA FOWLER
1812 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $81,1001 0.122 $90,700
$81,100Totals 0.122 $90,700$9,600

206 12511945

L 46 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.122

1818 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $89,4001 0.122 $98,800
$89,400Totals 0.122 $98,800$9,400

206 12511950

L 37 TILTONS SUB OF B 18 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.122

1820 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

LONNIE HOLLIS
11907 E STATE LINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $90,3001 0.155 $101,100
$90,300Totals 0.155 $101,100$10,800

206 12511575

L 112 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS & ADD 
EX N 3 FT

0.156

1827 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

JOEL ROMERO
1827 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3763

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $92,1001 0.130 $101,800
$92,100Totals 0.130 $101,800$9,700

206 12511570

L 113 & N 3 FT L 112 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND 
HTS ADD

0.130

1833 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

JOSH DANIELSON
BRITNIE M. DANIELSON
7515 S BUTTERFLY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8906

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $107,3001 0.155 $117,800
$107,300Totals 0.155 $117,800$10,500

206 12512096

L 22 & PART OF L 23 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 
HIGHLAND HTS ADD COM AT ELY COR, TH NELY 12 
FT, TH NWLY TO NE COR L 22, TH SELY ALONG 

0.155

1838 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

DANICA PEARSON
1844 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $95,5001 0.110 $104,600
$95,500Totals 0.110 $104,600$9,100

206 12511565

L 114 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD, EX 
BEG AT N COR L 114, TH SLY ALONG LE OF LOTS 
114 & 115 60 FT TO E COR L 114, TH SWLY 9.65 FT 

0.111

1839 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

GREGORY S. WILLIAMS
BRITTANY M. WILLGER
1839 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3763

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1565 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $86,0001 0.105 $94,300

$86,000Totals 0.105 $94,300$8,300
206 12512101

L 23 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS ADD EX 
COM AT SE COR L 22, TH NELY 12 FT TH NWLY TO 
NE COR L 22, TH SELY ALONG NELY LE L 22 TO POB

0.105

1844 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA MARTON
1844 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3765

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $93,4001 0.121 $102,900
$93,400Totals 0.121 $102,900$9,500

206 12512105

L 24 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.121

1850 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD BOBZIEN
SARA BOBZIEN
1850 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3765

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $89,3001 0.152 $100,000
$89,300Totals 0.152 $100,000$10,700

206 12512110

L 17 TILTONS SUB OF B 10 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.153

1858 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

NANCY BRYANT  TRUSTEE OF THE 
B
W9302 CEMETERY RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $88,9001 0.130 $98,300
$88,900Totals 0.130 $98,300$9,400

206 12511700

L 128 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.130

1865 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES L. THOMPSON
TWILA E. THOMPSON
1865 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3764

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $94,1001 0.117 $103,400
$94,100Totals 0.117 $103,400$9,300

206 12511695

L 129 TILTONS SUB OF B 1 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.117

1871 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

PHAY X. SHU
2121 MILTON AVE STE 140
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,600 $245,2002 0.492 $298,800
$245,200Totals 0.492 $298,800$53,600

206 12512190

LOTS 15 & 16 TILTONS SUB OF B 11 HIGH- LAND 
HTS ADD & LOTS 1 & 2 B 11 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.492

1888 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 25

SAMRA 1888  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$72,900 $537,5002 0.669 $610,400
$537,500Totals 0.669 $610,400$72,900

206 23080330

L 2 C S M VOL 2 PG 68 BEING PRT L 93 INDIAN 
BLUFFS

0.670

1902 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 30

SAMRA & SINGH  INC
1902 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3760

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$0 $0X4 0.697 $0

$0Totals 0.697 $0$0
206 21950005

UNPL LAND SEC 19-1-13 COM SW COR L 38 INDIAN 
BLUFFS, TH WLY 182.77 FT, TH NWLY 49.35 FT, TH 
NELY 305.49 FT TO NW COR L 38, TH SLY 249.71 FT 

0.698

1978 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.811 $0
$0Totals 3.811 $0$0

206 21950010

L 38 INDIAN BLUFFS

3.811

1992 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BEREAN BAPTIST CHURCH
1992 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3773

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $117,4001 0.143 $126,800
$117,400Totals 0.143 $126,800$9,400

206 21950990

LOT 10 OF BLOCK 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2007 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT M. DANIELS
BRENDA S. DANIELS
2007 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $115,6001 0.215 $128,900
$115,600Totals 0.215 $128,900$13,300

206 21951000

LOT 1 CSM V 17 PGS 299 & 300.

0.215

2017 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CHERYL L. VIETH
2017 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $166,6001 0.369 $195,300
$166,600Totals 0.369 $195,300$28,700

206 21950090

L 30 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.369

2022 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL KIMSEY
NEAL LATTINO
2022 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $53,4001 0.215 $66,700
$53,400Totals 0.215 $66,700$13,300

206 21951010

LOT 2 CSM V 17 PGS 299 & 300.

0.215

2027 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BRAUER TRUST NO 2005
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $94,3001 0.143 $103,700
$94,300Totals 0.143 $103,700$9,400

206 21951030

L 14 B 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2031 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CHASE SUTHERLAND
2031 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $122,7001 0.316 $149,700

$122,700Totals 0.316 $149,700$27,000
206 21950085

L 29 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.316

2032 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ROBIN ROBLES
2032 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $105,2001 0.143 $114,600
$105,200Totals 0.143 $114,600$9,400

206 21951040

L 15 B 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.143

2039 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

RAYMOND HARTJE
JULIE HARTJE
2767 S VOYAGE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $105,8001 0.264 $130,800
$105,800Totals 0.264 $130,800$25,000

206 21950080

L 28 INDIAN BLUFFS

0.268

2040 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

KATHY D. CARROLL
DAVID W. OLSON
2040 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $116,2001 0.287 $132,700
$116,200Totals 0.287 $132,700$16,500

206 21951050

LOTS 16 & 17 B 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2041 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ADAM T. RUBO
2041 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $164,4001 0.217 $189,400
$164,400Totals 0.217 $189,400$25,000

206 21950070

UNIT 1 THREE'S COMPANY CONDOMINIUM

0.538

2050 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

LARRY LOREN NUGENT
JUDITH ANN NUGENT
2050 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $130,2001 0.427 $151,600
$130,200Totals 0.427 $151,600$21,400

206 21951080

LOTS 18, 19 & 20 B 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.430

2057 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

KEIERLEBER FAMILY TRUST
C/O CLIFFORD L. KEIERLEBER
2057 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-3761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,200 $121,2001 0.349 $139,400
$121,200Totals 0.349 $139,400$18,200

206 21951100

LOT 1 CSM 42-299 DOC# 2266146 REC 7/18/24

0.349

2067 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES M. BENNETT
MOLLY J. COOK
2067 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,500 $83,2001 0.287 $99,700

$83,200Totals 0.287 $99,700$16,500
206 21951120

LOTS 23 & 24  BLK 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2079 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

GIDGET M. STEPHENS
2079 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$203,600 $1,642,7002 1.700 $1,846,300
$1,642,700Totals 1.700 $1,846,300$203,600

206 21950186

LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 INDIAN BLUFFS

1.712

2080 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

AP APARTMENTS  LLC
3190 GATEWAY RD STE 201
BROOKFIELD  WI 53045-5167

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $130,5002 0.287 $164,900
$130,500Totals 0.287 $164,900$34,400

206 21951140

LOTS 25 & 26 B 8 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2091 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R. MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $144,0001 0.287 $160,500
$144,000Totals 0.287 $160,500$16,500

206 21962020

LOTS 1 & 2 B 9 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2105 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DEBORA S. BURKHEIMER
2105 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $88,2001 0.287 $104,700
$88,200Totals 0.287 $104,700$16,500

206 21962040

LOTS 3 & 4 B 9 LINDALE PLACE

0.287

2117 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

LAURI J. ALLEN
2117 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $222,7001 0.215 $236,000
$222,700Totals 0.215 $236,000$13,300

206 21962100

LOT 1 CSM REC 10/29/21 DOC # 2203346 VOL41 PG 
351- 353

0.215

2135 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

KARLA PFLUEGER
2135 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 23.000 $0
$0Totals 23.000 $0$0

206 21950200

UNPL LAND COM 150 FT N C/L BAYLISS ON E LE 
INDIAN BLUFFS, TH N 1208.75 FT, TH NE ALONG C/L 
SHOPIERE RD 370.33 FT, TH SELY 440.89 FT, TH 

22.897

2138 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 
MADI
702 S HIGH POINT RD STE 225
MADISON  WI 53719-4926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,300 $91,4001 0.215 $104,700

$91,400Totals 0.215 $104,700$13,300
206 21962110

LOT 2 OF CSM REC 10/29/2021 DOC # 2203346 VOL 
41 PG 351- 353

0.215

2145 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DISTINCTIVE CRAFTSMAN  LLC
601 N RINGOLD ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $101,1001 0.215 $114,400
$101,100Totals 0.215 $114,400$13,300

206 21962130

L 13 & SW 25 FT L 14 B 9 LINDALE PL.

0.215

2165 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JEANNE P. TIGHE
DANIEL T. TIGHE
2165 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $53,7001 0.215 $67,000
$53,700Totals 0.215 $67,000$13,300

206 21962140

LOT 15 & THE NE 25 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 9 LINDALE 
PLACE

0.215

2173 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

KAITLYN CUDDY
2173 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $83,7001 0.243 $97,700
$83,700Totals 0.243 $97,700$14,000

206 21962150

L 3 C S M VOL 7 PGS 342 & 343

0.243

2177 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MARLENE M. TIJERINA
1001 4TH AVE N APT 211
NASHVILLE  TN 37219-1140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $91,0001 0.212 $104,300
$91,000Totals 0.212 $104,300$13,300

206 21962160

LOT 2 CSM VOL 7 PG 342 & 343

0.212

2179 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN R. WUCKI
DONNA M. GAGLE
2179 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3839

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.528 $0
$0Totals 0.528 $0$0

206 21962170

LOTS 19, 20, 21, & 22 B 9 LINDALE PLACE

0.589

2185 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

FAMILY SERVICES OF SOUTHERN WI
416 COLLEGE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 13.000 $0
$0Totals 13.000 $0$0

206 21950205

UNPL LAND COM 370.33 FT NE OF NE COR L 1 
INDIAN BLUFFS ALONG C/L SHOPIERE RD, TH NE 
948 FT TO E LE SW ? SEC 19 TURTLE TWP, TH S 

12.561

2222 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

OUR LADY OF ASSUMPTION PARISH
2222 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $153,1001 2.147 $175,700

$153,100Totals 2.147 $175,700$22,600
206 21960220

L 22 SCHUSTERS PREPAREDNESS ADD EX PCL  81 
FT X 75 FT IN N E COR

2.146

2249 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

SKYLER DECISE-MCLAUGHLIN
ROBERT MOYER
2249 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $113,6001 0.998 $128,000
$113,600Totals 0.998 $128,000$14,400

206 21930145

UNPL LAND PT NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 SECTION 19 
LYING NWLY OF SHOPIERE RD, ALSO PCL 81 FT X 
75 FT IN NE COR L 22 SCHUSTERS PREPAREDNESS 

1.022

2265 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DUSTY R. LOVELAND
2265 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $187,9001 0.283 $215,700
$187,900Totals 0.283 $215,700$27,800

206 21930105

L 28 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.282

2278 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JOANNE M KORN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1922 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $156,8001 0.299 $184,900
$156,800Totals 0.299 $184,900$28,100

206 21930130

L 29 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.300

2286 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID C. LUEBKE
2215 POST RD APT 1040
AUSTIN  TX 78704-4347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $185,9001 0.310 $214,800
$185,900Totals 0.310 $214,800$28,900

206 21930140

L 32 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.314

2290 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

PHILLIP W. SHOPE
MICHELLE K. SHOPE
2290 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $256,5001 0.236 $280,500
$256,500Totals 0.236 $280,500$24,000

206 21920770

L 33 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.236

2300 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL L. DRAVUS
ANGELA M. DRAVUS
1314 BARHAM AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-1507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $151,7001 0.198 $173,500
$151,700Totals 0.198 $173,500$21,800

206 21920790

L 36 B 2 RE-PLAT OF LOTS 25 THRU 29, B 2, & LOTS 
1 THRU 4, B 3, BOOTMAKER MANOR

0.198

2306 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JUAN A. ROSAS
MARIA DEL CARMEN ROSAS
1725 FAIRVIEW DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2831

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $131,1001 0.000 $145,100

$131,100Totals 0.000 $145,100$14,000
206 21920805

UNIT 1 THE SHERRY, A CONDOMINIUM

6.769

2310 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DONNA HAGEN
2310 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $10,5001 0.568 $39,100
$10,500Totals 0.568 $39,100$28,600

206 21921485

L 1 CSM V 1 PG 233, PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 19-1-13

0.569

2319 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MURPHY REVOCABLE TRUST
2559 S NATURES RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,100 $159,3001 1.022 $195,400
$159,300Totals 1.022 $195,400$36,100

206 21921505

L 19 OF A RESUB OF LOT 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE 
OAKS SUB

1.029

2324 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MARCO J. MORENO
2324 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,300 $194,2001 0.781 $228,500
$194,200Totals 0.781 $228,500$34,300

206 21921510

L 20 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.781

2328 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BENEDICTO J. MORENO
MICHELLE MORENO
2328 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $114,0001 0.700 $147,800
$114,000Totals 0.700 $147,800$33,800

206 21921515

L 21 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.733

2338 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,000 $104,6001 0.387 $134,600
$104,600Totals 0.387 $134,600$30,000

206 21921520

W 135 FT L 22 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE 
OAKS SUB

0.386

2346 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DENNIS P. FINNEGAN
2346 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $166,2001 0.422 $198,400
$166,200Totals 0.422 $198,400$32,200

206 21921650

WLY 184.17 FT L 24 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER 
WHITE OAKS SUB

0.423

2408 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

VERNON R. MISNER JR
2408 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,400 $144,1001 0.803 $178,500

$144,100Totals 0.803 $178,500$34,400
206 21911750

L 25 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.804

2416 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JOSE L. GONZALES SR
GERALDINE M. GONZALES
2416 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $109,3001 0.493 $133,400
$109,300Totals 0.493 $133,400$24,100

206 21911503

L 1 CSM V 4 P 140, 141 PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SEC 19-1-13

0.496

2423 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY KUNKLE
CYNTHIA KUNKLE
2423 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,000 $176,7001 0.750 $208,700
$176,700Totals 0.750 $208,700$32,000

206 21911755

SLY 90 FT L 26 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAKS SUB

0.753

2424 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

NANCY J. LADWIG
2424 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,800 $228,0001 1.730 $260,800
$228,000Totals 1.730 $260,800$32,800

206 21911505

PT NE 1/4 SEC 19, COM IN C/L SHOPIERE RD 15 FT 
SWLY OF SW COR L 18 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS 
SUB, TH CONT SWLY 125 FT TH N 55 DEG 11 MIN W 

1.730

2431 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS SENZ
MICHELE SENZ
2431 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,500 $123,4001 1.008 $160,900
$123,400Totals 1.008 $160,900$37,500

206 21911760

L 27 & NLY 10 FT L 26 OF RESUB OF L 17 
SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

1.023

2432 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

SHAWNEEN TEED
W6384 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
TREGO  WI 54888-9205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $191,3001 1.973 $225,100
$191,300Totals 1.973 $225,100$33,800

206 21911520

PART L 18 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAK SUB & PART NE 
1/4 SEC 19 AS DESC IN VOL 368 P 178 EXC SWLY 125 
FT AS DESC IN VOL 519 P 384

1.973

2435 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD E. KOPPLIN
2435 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,000 $143,9001 0.911 $178,900
$143,900Totals 0.911 $178,900$35,000

206 21911765

L 28 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.893

2436 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BRADY S. GOULD
MAXIMILLIAN R. MAUEL
2519 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,700 $221,8001 0.758 $250,500

$221,800Totals 0.758 $250,500$28,700
206 21911530

PART L 1 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUB, COM SE 
COR L 1, TH NWLY 330 FT, TH NELY 100 FT, TH 
SELY 330 FT, TH SWLY 100 FT TO POB

0.758

2443 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

BOBBIE J. WOFFORD
2443 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2350

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,700 $167,7001 2.755 $206,400
$167,700Totals 2.755 $206,400$38,700

206 21911550

L 1 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUB EX PT REC IN V  
523 P 147 AND V 548 P 266

2.755

2501 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CRESCENCIANO RODRIGUES
2501 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,800 $245,7001 1.058 $283,500
$245,700Totals 1.058 $283,500$37,800

206 21911880

L 1 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

1.059

2504 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW A. SOWL
2504 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $192,1001 0.810 $220,800
$192,100Totals 0.810 $220,800$28,700

206 21911560

L 13 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUB

0.810

2513 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

DON M. HELMS
2513 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $203,7001 0.845 $232,800
$203,700Totals 0.845 $232,800$29,100

206 21911570

L 12 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUBD

0.845

2519 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS E. DEARMITT SR
ROBIN R. HILLISON
2519 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $175,9001 0.748 $204,500
$175,900Totals 0.748 $204,500$28,600

206 21911580

L 11 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUB

0.749

2525 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

COLLIN BEIGHLEY
MANDY BEIGHLEY
2525 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,200 $206,7001 0.652 $234,900
$206,700Totals 0.652 $234,900$28,200

206 21911590

L 10 SCHUSTERS NEW SCHOOL SUB

0.653

2533 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

ELIDA ESPINOZA
2533 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$49,100 $196,7001 1.377 $245,800

$196,700Totals 1.377 $245,800$49,100
206 21911980

L 1 CSM VOL 3 PAGES 43 & 44 EX THAT PART 
DEEDED TO ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1760141

1.758

2534 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

REBECCA S. KATH
RICHARD P. HARRINGTON
2534 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,100 $193,6001 1.142 $228,700
$193,600Totals 1.142 $228,700$35,100

206 21911975

UNPL LAND SEC 19-1-13, COM 167.88 FT WLY OF NE 
COR SEC 19-1-13, TH SLY 144.55 FT, TH WLY 400 FT 
M/L ALONG A LINE 64 FT NORTH & PARALLEL TO 

1.149

2540 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 19

CYRIL & BARBARA FINNEGAN 
REVOC
C/O BARBARA FINNEGAN
1777 GARDNER ST
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-1425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,200 $170,3001 0.818 $211,500
$170,300Totals 0.818 $211,500$41,200

206 21841500

ALL THAT PART OF SE 1/4 SEC 18 AS REC VOL 509 
PG 425

0.818

2546 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 18

PHILIP S. ANJANOS
2546 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,800 $239,2001 0.994 $293,000
$239,200Totals 0.994 $293,000$53,800

206 21841510

ALL THAT PART OF SE 1/4 SEC 18 AS REC VOL 476 
PG 487

0.996

2552 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 18

TIMOTHY E. CARTER
KARYL R. CARTER
2552 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,400 $209,0001 1.336 $251,400
$209,000Totals 1.336 $251,400$42,400

206 21841520

UNPL LAND SE 1/4 SEC 18 AS REC VOL 326 PG 624 & 
625, ALSO UNPL LAND SW 1/4 SEC 17-1-13, .60 
ACRES M/L AS RECORDED IN VOL 715 PAGE 268 EX 

1.336

2562 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 18

JEFFREY AND PAMELA CHESMORE 
RE
2562 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2365

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 26.220 $0
$0Totals 26.220 $0$0

206 21751000

PART OF THE SW 1/4 SEC 17 & PART OF THE SE 1/4 
SEC 18 T1N R 13 E-EAST OF CREEK RD N OF 
SHOPIERE RD SOUTH OF HART RD EXT WLY 

13.623

2601 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 7.799 $0
$0Totals 7.799 $0$0

206 21750010

THAT PART OF SEC 17 N OF THE S SEC LINE EAST 
OF TURTLE CREEK AND SOUTH OF SHOPIERE RD   
7.8 ACRES M/L EXCEPT THAT PART DEEDED TO 

7.130

2651 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 7.213 $0

$0Totals 7.213 $0$0
206 21761000

LOTS 9 & 10 AND OUTLOT 1 MOORE MANOR 
EXCEPT THAT PART DEEDED TO ROCK CTY FOR 
ROW PURPOSES (APPROX 20266.66 SQ FT) AS 

7.242

2691 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,200 $239,8001 1.562 $291,000
$239,800Totals 1.562 $291,000$51,200

206 21760970

LOT 8 MOORE MANOR

1.562

2721 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

ADAM J. FERGER
ASHLEIGH B. FERGER
2721 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,000 $290,5001 1.560 $341,500
$290,500Totals 1.560 $341,500$51,000

206 21760960

LOT 7 MOORE MANOR

1.560

2731 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

TIMOTHY W. CLARK
RACHEL L. CLARK
2731 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$62,500 $250,5001 1.863 $313,000
$250,500Totals 1.863 $313,000$62,500

206 21760950

S 1/2 L 5 A/K/A PARCEL "B" PLAT OF SURVEY REC 
7/24/07 DOC #1799655 & LOT 6 MOORE MANOR

1.863

2741 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

DAVID LOGTERMAN
MARCI KORTH
2741 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,400 $323,7001 1.385 $383,100
$323,700Totals 1.385 $383,100$59,400

206 21760930

LOT 4 & N 1/2 L 5 A/K/A PARCEL "A" PLAT OF 
SURVEY REC 7/24/07 DOC 1799655, MOORE MANOR

1.385

2761 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

NORMAN C. JACOBS
NANCY JACOBS
2761 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,400 $336,6001 0.785 $382,000
$336,600Totals 0.785 $382,000$45,400

206 21760920

LOT 3 MOORE MANOR

0.785

2771 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

GARY MEIER
DIANE MEIER
2771 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 7.991 $0
$0Totals 7.991 $0$0

206 21761700

L 1 CSM V 18 PGS 211 & 212. EX THAT PART 
DEEDED TO ROCK COUNTY IN DOC 1765928

8.001

2780 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

ROCK VALLEY CHAPEL
2780 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2165

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,700 $252,1001 0.764 $297,800

$252,100Totals 0.764 $297,800$45,700
206 21760910

LOT 2 MOORE MANOR

0.764

2781 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

ROGER DENURE
KATHLEEN DENURE
2781 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$61,400 $215,5001 1.386 $276,900
$215,500Totals 1.386 $276,900$61,400

206 21760900

LOT 1 MOORE MANOR & PARCEL "B" OF PLAT OF 
VACATION REC 12/10/07 AS DOC #1815406

1.386

2791 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

CHRIS M. HARRIS
CANDICE R. HARRIS
2791 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2147

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,900 $01 0.453 $2,900
$0Totals 0.453 $2,900$2,900

206 21760890

PARCEL "A" OF PLAT OF VACATION REC 12/10/07 AS 
DOC #1815406

0.449

2795 Shopiere Rd

Acres:Section: 17

GARY A. SMINCHAK
THERESA R. SMINCHAK
2703 E COUNTY RD S
BELOIT  WI 53511-9529

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.186 $0
$0Totals 1.186 $0$0

206 12620140

LOT 1 CSM VOL 42-035 A/K/A LOTS 1-5 AND 19-21 B 2 
TWIN OAKS ADD

1.186

1534 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT MEALS ON WHEELS  INC
1534 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.928 $0
$0Totals 1.928 $0$0

206 12620230

L 1 B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD EX BEG AT NW COR L  1, TH 
ELY 102.47 FT, TH SLY 30.06 FT, TH SWLY 31.35 FT, 
TH WLY 93.59 FT TO W LE L 1, TH NLY ALONG W LE 

1.964

1620 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

LOCAL 1533 USSW CIO TRST
1620 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3453

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$163,900 $02 1.368 $163,900
$0Totals 1.368 $163,900$163,900

206 12620439

LOT 1 CSM VOL 12 PGS 603-604

1.368

1621 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

AGATE & LOCK PROPERTIES  LLC
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $01 0.169 $10,600
$0Totals 0.169 $10,600$10,600

206 12620355

L 4 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.169

1632 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JULIAN C. SMITHSON
316 BESSIE COLEMAN BLVD
WAXAHACHIE  TX 75165-0108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,400 $01 0.162 $10,400

$0Totals 0.162 $10,400$10,400
206 12620360

L 3 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.162

1640 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JULIAN C. SMITHSON
316 BESSIE COLEMAN BLVD
WAXAHACHIE  TX 75165-0108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $138,6001 0.155 $148,700
$138,600Totals 0.155 $148,700$10,100

206 12620365

L 2 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.155

1654 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

ORRICK C. OTTERNESS
HEIDI L. OTTERNESS
1654 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $98,7001 0.145 $108,500
$98,700Totals 0.145 $108,500$9,800

206 12620370

L 1 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.143

1656 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

BERNARDINE PAYNE
1656 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $159,5001 0.226 $172,700
$159,500Totals 0.226 $172,700$13,200

206 12610080

L 33 SHORE CREST SUB

0.226

1736 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

WILLISTEEN GRADY
1736 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $116,6001 0.192 $128,400
$116,600Totals 0.192 $128,400$11,800

206 12610085

L 32 SHORE CREST SUB

0.192

1742 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREA R. MATHEWS
1742 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.552 $0
$0Totals 1.552 $0$0

206 12610092

LOTS 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 39, & 40 SHORE CREST SUB

1.552

1760 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

WESLEY CHRISTIAN METHODIST EPI
1760 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.765 $0
$0Totals 2.765 $0$0

206 12610240

PART L 8 EDGEWATER ADD VACATED COM NE 
CORN BIRCH AND SHORE DRV, TH NLY 76 FT, TH 
WLY 14.69 FT, TH SELY 76.23 FT TO POB, ALSO 

2.765

1765 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,600 $149,0001 0.352 $167,600

$149,000Totals 0.352 $167,600$18,600
206 12610116

LOTS 25 & 26 SHORE CREST SUB

0.352

1774 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

CHARLES H. FARMER
1774 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $153,5001 0.160 $164,200
$153,500Totals 0.160 $164,200$10,700

206 12610190

L 3 C S M VOL 1 PG 234 BEING PRT DAWSONS ADD

0.160

1802 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,300 $78,4001 0.322 $135,700
$78,400Totals 0.322 $135,700$57,300

206 12610250

LOT 2 CSM VOL 24 PGS 344-345, AND THAT PART 
OF ABANDONED C & N W RR BOUNDED BY AN 
EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE N & S PROPERTY 

0.322

1811 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

LINDA J. SOFFE
1811 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $75,2001 0.295 $88,700
$75,200Totals 0.295 $88,700$13,500

206 12610200

L 53 DAWSONS ADD

0.295

1814 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

BRIAN L. BITTRICK
1814 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$64,700 $149,7001 0.375 $214,400
$149,700Totals 0.375 $214,400$64,700

206 12610255

LOT 1 CSM VOL 24 PGS 344-345, AND THAT PART 
OF ABANDONED C & N W RR BOUNDED BY AN 
EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE N & S PROPERTY 

0.375

1817 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

DUANE T. TEMPEL
ELIZABETH E. SITES
1817 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $64,7001 0.307 $78,300
$64,700Totals 0.307 $78,300$13,600

206 12610205

L 54 DAWSONS ADD

0.306

1820 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

KAREN ELAM
1820 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $108,3001 0.318 $121,900
$108,300Totals 0.318 $121,900$13,600

206 12610210

L 55 DAWSONS ADD

0.318

1826 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JUNE DRACHENFELS
1826 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$49,800 $138,9001 0.274 $188,700

$138,900Totals 0.274 $188,700$49,800
206 12610265

L 47 & S 10 FT L 46 DAWSONS ADD, AND THAT PART 
OF ABANDONED C & N W RR BOUNDED BY AN 
EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE N & S PROPERTY 

0.274

1829 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

THOMAS A. WIEMER
SHERRY A. WIEMER
1829 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $59,5001 0.328 $73,100
$59,500Totals 0.328 $73,100$13,600

206 12610215

L 56 DAWSONS ADD

0.329

1832 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,200 $79,9001 0.434 $150,100
$79,900Totals 0.434 $150,100$70,200

206 12610270

L 45 & L 46 EX S 10 FT DAWSONS ADD, AND THAT 
PART OF ABANDONED C & N W RR BOUNDED BY AN 
EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE N & S PROPERTY 

0.434

1837 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

DANIEL A. ROBOTKA
BONNIE L. ROBOTKA
2320 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $84,6001 0.340 $98,300
$84,600Totals 0.340 $98,300$13,700

206 12610220

L 57 DAWSONS ADD

0.341

1838 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

TIMOTHY R. MILLER
PAMELA A. MILLER
1838 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,700 $233,1001 0.244 $276,800
$233,100Totals 0.244 $276,800$43,700

206 12610275

L 44 DAWSONS ADD, AND THAT PART OF 
ABANDONED C & N W RR BOUNDED BY AN 
EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE N & S PROPERTY 

0.244

1841 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN C. WAXLER
SUSAN J. WAXLER
1841 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $63,7001 0.342 $77,200
$63,700Totals 0.342 $77,200$13,500

206 12610225

PART L 58 DAWSONS ADD LOCATED IN CITY

0.344

1846 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

CHARLES L. NEWTON
1709 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,200 $84,8001 0.264 $130,000
$84,800Totals 0.264 $130,000$45,200

206 12610280

L 43 DAWSONS ADD

0.264

1851 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

MICHAEL D. PALAZZOLO
KATHLEEN R. PALAZZOLO
1851 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$4,000 $01 0.070 $4,000

$0Totals 0.070 $4,000$4,000
206 12610230

PART L 59 DAWSONS ADD LOCATED IN CITY

0.072

1852 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 26

WAXLER  LLC
1841 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,600 $262,5001 0.816 $302,100
$262,500Totals 0.816 $302,100$39,600

206 12361020

LOT 4 CSM VOL 28 PGS 102-105

0.817

2220 Shore Dr

Acres:Section: 23

LARRY A. SHULTZ
2220 SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2047

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $158,8002 0.142 $185,100
$158,800Totals 0.142 $185,100$26,300

206 13650625

L 1 B 71 ORIGINAL PLAT, EX S 57.84 FT, AND PART 
OF SHORT STREET VACATED ADJACENT.

0.142

311 Short St

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES COUTTS
GERALYN COUTTS
2433 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $94,6002 0.168 $125,700
$94,600Totals 0.168 $125,700$31,100

206 13650692

LOT 3 CSM VOL 13 PGS 540-541

0.168

315 Short St

Acres:Section: 36

BOBBIE E WILSON FAMILY REVOCAB
315 SHORT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6342

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $103,9001 0.097 $112,400
$103,900Totals 0.097 $112,400$8,500

206 13510025

N 64 FT B 11 MERRILLS ADD WEST OF SIXTH STR 
DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE  
NORTHLINE OF PORTLAND AVE, BEING ON THE 

0.097

910 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ARMANDO HERNANDEZ
ESTHER M. HERNANDEZ
910 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $51,7001 0.103 $60,900
$51,700Totals 0.103 $60,900$9,200

206 13510260

PART B 11 MERRILLS ADD COM 66 FT SLY OF L 13 
ROCKWELLS SUB, TH ELY 60 FT, TH SLY 50 FT, TH 
WLY 60 FT, TH NLY 50 FT, ALSO COM 157 FT ELY OF 

0.103

911 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $84,8001 0.200 $97,100
$84,800Totals 0.200 $97,100$12,300

206 13510030

N 66 FT OF S 198 FT OF E 132 FT B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.200

916 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

NATHANIEL FREGEAU
916 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $99,0001 0.200 $111,300

$99,000Totals 0.200 $111,300$12,300
206 13510255

PART B11 MERRILLS ADD COM SW COR L 13 
ROCKWELLS SUB, TH ELY 132 FT, TH SLY 66 FT, TH 
WLY 132 FT, TH NLY 66 FT TO POB

0.200

917 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

LUIS ARREGUIN
ROSALVA ARREGUIN
917 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $114,6001 0.201 $126,900
$114,600Totals 0.201 $126,900$12,300

206 13510035

L 12 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

920 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

FELIPE MORENO
EVA MORENO
920 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $101,6001 0.250 $115,300
$101,600Totals 0.250 $115,300$13,700

206 13510250

L 13 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.250

921 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.200 $12,300
$0Totals 0.200 $12,300$12,300

206 13510045

L 11 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

2.000

930 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

KIYOSHI MANDUJANO CASIQUE
934 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $141,6001 0.235 $154,600
$141,600Totals 0.235 $154,600$13,000

206 13510245

S 62.33 FT L 14 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.243

931 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANTONIO ABURTO OCHOA
ROCIO ABURTO
931 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,100 $50,3001 0.076 $55,400
$50,300Totals 0.076 $55,400$5,100

206 13510050

S 25 FT L 10 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.076

934 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

KIYOSHI MANDUJANO CASIQUE
934 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $99,3001 0.140 $107,600
$99,300Totals 0.140 $107,600$8,300

206 13510240

S 1/2 L 15 & N 4 FT L 14 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 
MERRILLS ADD

0.144

935 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ELIAS RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $46,2001 0.124 $54,300

$46,200Totals 0.124 $54,300$8,100
206 13510055

N 41.33 FT L 10 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.127

936 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $92,7001 0.163 $102,200
$92,700Totals 0.163 $102,200$9,500

206 13510235

N 1/2 L 15 & S 10 FT L 16 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 
MERRILLS ADD

0.163

939 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

PORFIRIO E. RIVERA
ORALIA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERIA
939 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $155,1001 0.227 $168,700
$155,100Totals 0.227 $168,700$13,600

206 13510060

L 9 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.227

942 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

SANDRA L. MANNING
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $90,7001 0.242 $104,100
$90,700Totals 0.242 $104,100$13,400

206 13510230

N 64.08 FT L 16 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS 
ADD

0.242

945 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

SAL'S RENTALS  LLC
10030 E RACHEL DR
CLINTON  WI 53525-8663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $105,7001 0.284 $120,900
$105,700Totals 0.284 $120,900$15,200

206 13510225

L 17 & S 5 FT OF W 41.25 FT OF L 18 ROCKWELLS 
SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.284

949 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

MAGDALENO BARRAZA
HEATHER M. BARRAZA
949 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5172

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $100,0001 0.227 $113,600
$100,000Totals 0.227 $113,600$13,600

206 13510065

L 8 ROCKWELLS SUB OF B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.227

950 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

RAUL VIVAS-CEJA
21 CAPITOL VIEW TER APT 8
MADISON  WI 53713-1438

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $67,3001 0.065 $73,200
$67,300Totals 0.065 $73,200$5,900

206 13510215

W 41.25 FT OF N 69.08 FT L 18 ROCKWELLS SUB OF 
B 11 MERRILLS ADD

0.065

959 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,300 $01 0.094 $7,300

$0Totals 0.094 $7,300$7,300
206 13510790

PART L 20 B 4 MERRILLS ADD COM SW COR L 20, TH 
NLY 45.2 FT, TH ELY 90.6 FT, TH SLY 45.2 FT, TH 
WLY 90.6 FT TO POB

0.094

1003 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

KIMBERLY J. BOWN
1105 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $49,1001 0.095 $56,400
$49,100Totals 0.095 $56,400$7,300

206 13510885

PART LOTS 19 & 20 B 4 MERRILLS ADD COM 45.2 FT 
NLY, TH ELY 93 FT M/L, TH NLY 43.86 FT, TH WLY 93 
FT M/L, TH SLY 43.86 FT TO POB

0.094

1007 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $97,3001 0.096 $104,600
$97,300Totals 0.096 $104,600$7,300

206 13510880

N 44 FT OF W 95.3 FT L 19 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.096

1011 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

PEDRO BOLANOS HEREDIA
MARCOS BOLANOS AGUILAR
818 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5238

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $76,8001 0.935 $104,300
$76,800Totals 0.935 $104,300$27,500

206 13510685

PART B 5 MERRILLS ADD COM 198 FT ELY OF SW 
COR B 5, TH NLY 225.37 FT, TH ELY 181.12 FT, TH 
SLY 225.37 FT, TH WLY 181.12 FT TO POB

0.935

1020 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ISABEL AGUILAR
LUIS E. MORALES JIMENEZ
1020 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5175

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $01 0.290 $16,900
$0Totals 0.290 $16,900$16,900

206 13510870

S 41.53 FT L 17 & L 18 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.289

1023 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ELIAS M CARRANZA
CELIA B. CARRANZA
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $88,8001 0.243 $100,600
$88,800Totals 0.243 $100,600$11,800

206 13510690

PART B 5 MERRILLS ADD COM 55.5 FT SLY OF SE 
COR L 6 ADAMS SUB, TH WLY 166.30 FT, TH NLY 
55.5 FT, TH WLY 13.5 FT, TH SLY 109.87 FT, TH ELY 

0.242

1024 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK D. BERBERICH
1024 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5175

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,400 $65,5001 0.076 $70,900
$65,500Totals 0.076 $70,900$5,400

206 13510865

N 25 FT L 17 & S 3 FT L 16 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.076

1025 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

RUDY MARTINEZ
1025 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5174

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,800 $01 0.210 $11,800

$0Totals 0.210 $11,800$11,800
206 13510695

PART B 5 MERRILLS ADD COM SE COR L 6 ADAMS 
SUB, TH WLY 165 FT, TH SLY 55.5 FT, TH ELY 166.30 
FT, TH NLY 55.5 FT TO POB

0.211

1030 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK D. BERBERICH
1024 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5175

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $77,7001 0.190 $89,800
$77,700Totals 0.190 $89,800$12,100

206 13510860

N 63.53 FT L 16 & S 5 FT L 15 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.189

1031 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

PABLO GUZMAN TORRES
1031 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5174

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $43,5001 0.174 $54,700
$43,500Totals 0.174 $54,700$11,200

206 13510855

N 61.53 FT L 15 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.173

1037 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOCELYN VALLEJO TOVAR
932 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5180

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $01 0.250 $13,700
$0Totals 0.250 $13,700$13,700

206 13510700

L 6 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.250

1038 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK D. BERBERICH
1024 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5175

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $83,7001 0.207 $95,400
$83,700Totals 0.207 $95,400$11,700

206 13510705

L 7 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.209

1044 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

HUGO RODRIGUEZ
MARIA LEDEZMA
1044 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5175

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $97,5001 0.191 $109,500
$97,500Totals 0.191 $109,500$12,000

206 13510850

L 14 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.191

1045 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDRES SALDANA
1045 SXITH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $109,7001 0.206 $121,400
$109,700Totals 0.206 $121,400$11,700

206 13510710

L 8 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.206

1050 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $134,0001 0.195 $146,200

$134,000Totals 0.195 $146,200$12,200
206 13510845

L 13 B 4 MERRILLS ADD

0.194

1051 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $86,9001 0.206 $98,600
$86,900Totals 0.206 $98,600$11,700

206 13510715

L 9 ADAMS SUB OF B 5 MERRILLS ADD

0.208

1054 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD E. NELSON
CANDY G. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $111,2001 0.200 $123,500
$111,200Totals 0.200 $123,500$12,300

206 12640025

L 1 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1102 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD E. NELSON
2243 N POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2038

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 12640030

L 2 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1108 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM J. GERSCH
2400 N VILLA LN
MCHENRY  IL 60051-2976

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $40,2001 0.152 $50,900
$40,200Totals 0.152 $50,900$10,700

206 12640135

W 66 FT L 18 & W 66 FT OF S 34 FT L 17 B 3 
NOGGLES ADD

0.152

1109 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

OSCAR RAMOS
414 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5208

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $119,1001 0.148 $128,600
$119,100Totals 0.148 $128,600$9,500

206 12640225

S 17 FT L 16 & N 32 FT L 17 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.148

1115 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

KELLY JOHNSON-ARBOR
4063 RIDGEVIEW CIR
MC LEAN  VA 22101-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $125,2001 0.200 $137,500
$125,200Totals 0.200 $137,500$12,300

206 12640035

L 3 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1116 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JULIO RAMOS FLORES
EMILIA VILLALBA GARCIA
1116 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $90,0001 0.173 $100,800

$90,000Totals 0.173 $100,800$10,800
206 12640220

N 49 FT L 16 & S 8 FT L 15 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.173

1119 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

OSCAR GARCIA
EDILIA VENCES
1119 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $100,2001 0.133 $108,800
$100,200Totals 0.133 $108,800$8,600

206 12640040

S 44 FT L 4 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.133

1120 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

KRISTY CHAMPION
1120 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4360

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $74,6001 0.176 $85,600
$74,600Totals 0.176 $85,600$11,000

206 12640215

N 58 FT L 15 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.176

1123 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

EDILIA VENCES
1119 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $76,0001 0.133 $84,600
$76,000Totals 0.133 $84,600$8,600

206 12640045

N 22 FT L 4 & S 22 FT L 5 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.133

1126 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BRONSON L. BLUM
843 E ELMWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $86,5001 0.133 $95,100
$86,500Totals 0.133 $95,100$8,600

206 12640050

N 44 FT L 5 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.133

1130 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $65,3001 0.200 $77,600
$65,300Totals 0.200 $77,600$12,300

206 12640210

L 14 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1131 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GERARDO GARCIA
1131 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $61,9001 0.200 $74,200
$61,900Totals 0.200 $74,200$12,300

206 12640205

L 13 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1135 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN L. GILBERT
1135 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $141,3001 0.400 $158,300

$141,300Totals 0.400 $158,300$17,000
206 12640055

LOTS 6 & 7 B 4 NOGGLES ADD

0.400

1136 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.200 $12,300
$0Totals 0.200 $12,300$12,300

206 12640200

L 12 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1141 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

VOSS INVESTMENTS  LLC
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $67,6001 0.200 $79,900
$67,600Totals 0.200 $79,900$12,300

206 12640065

L 3 & S 1/2 L 2 LYLES SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.201

1148 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $60,3001 0.200 $72,600
$60,300Totals 0.200 $72,600$12,300

206 12640195

L 11 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1149 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

EMIL E. HEFTI
1149 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $71,8001 0.200 $84,100
$71,800Totals 0.200 $84,100$12,300

206 12640070

L 1 & N 1/2 L 2 LYLES SUB OF B 4 NOGGLES

0.201

1156 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $78,4001 0.200 $90,700
$78,400Totals 0.200 $90,700$12,300

206 12640190

L 10 B 3 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1157 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

EMIL E. HEFTI
SHANE SCHULTZ
1149 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 12640635

L 17 B 6 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1209 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $75,2001 0.178 $87,900

$75,200Totals 0.178 $87,900$12,700
206 12640435

PART LOTS 1, 2 & 3 B 5 NOGGLES ADD COM SE COR 
L 2, TH SLY 8 FT, TH WLY 71 FT, TH NLY 8 FT, TH 
WLY 16 FT, TH NLY 82.5 FT, TH ELY 87 FT, TH SLY 

0.179

1212 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $140,0001 0.208 $151,000
$140,000Totals 0.208 $151,000$11,000

206 12640440

L 3 STERNERS SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES

0.208

1216 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.200 $0
$0Totals 0.200 $0$0

206 12640630

L 16 B 6 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1217 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $98,1002 0.206 $122,800
$98,100Totals 0.206 $122,800$24,700

206 12640445

L 2 STERNERS SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES

0.206

1222 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $108,7001 0.152 $118,400
$108,700Totals 0.152 $118,400$9,700

206 12640625

S 50 FT L 15 B 6 NOGGLES ADD

0.152

1223 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CELIA RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $84,7001 0.208 $95,700
$84,700Totals 0.208 $95,700$11,000

206 12640450

L 1 STERNERS SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES

0.206

1226 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CYNTHIA QUINONES
1226 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4370

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.148 $0
$0Totals 0.148 $0$0

206 12640620

S 33 FT L 14 & N 16 FT L 15 B 6 NOGGLES ADD

0.148

1229 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,000 $91,2001 0.207 $102,200

$91,200Totals 0.207 $102,200$11,000
206 12640455

THE N 1/2 OF LOTS 5 & 14 AND THE S 1/4 OF LOTS 6 
& 13 B 5 NOGGLES ADDITION EXCEPT THE W 180 
FEET THEREOF

0.205

1232 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $91,3001 0.203 $102,300
$91,300Totals 0.203 $102,300$11,000

206 12640460

N 49.5 FT L 6 B 5 NOGGLES ADD ALSO PART OF THE 
NORTH 3/4 OF L 13 B 5 NOGGLES ADD DESCRIBED 
AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER OF 

0.203

1238 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

AIDA RUIZ SANTIAGO
1238 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4370

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $57,4001 0.155 $67,200
$57,400Totals 0.155 $67,200$9,800

206 12640610

N 51 FT L 13 B 6 NOGGLES ADD

0.155

1239 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ELIAS RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $79,2001 0.203 $90,200
$79,200Totals 0.203 $90,200$11,000

206 12640465

S 49.7 FT L 7 & E 45.5 FT M/L OF S 49.7 FT L 12 B 5 
NOGGLES ADD

0.203

1242 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $151,2001 0.200 $163,500
$151,200Totals 0.200 $163,500$12,300

206 12640605

L 12 B 6 NOGGLES ADD

0.200

1243 Sixth St Unit A

Acres:Section: 26

ELIAS RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,600 $215,7002 0.397 $263,300
$215,700Totals 0.397 $263,300$47,600

206 12640470

LOTS 7, 8 & 9 LYLES SECOND SUB OF B 5 NOGGLES 
ADD

0.397

1250 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $64,7001 0.154 $74,400
$64,700Totals 0.154 $74,400$9,700

206 12630010

L 11 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.154

1304 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BOUTELLE PROPERTIES  LLC
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $87,8001 0.153 $97,500

$87,800Totals 0.153 $97,500$9,700
206 12630015

L 12 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.152

1310 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CONCEPCION PELAYO
6224 W FLETCHER ST
CHICAGO  IL 60634-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $108,7001 0.150 $118,300
$108,700Totals 0.150 $118,300$9,600

206 12630020

L 13 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.149

1314 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALISSA A. NASETT
1314 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $103,8001 0.146 $113,300
$103,800Totals 0.146 $113,300$9,500

206 12630025

L 14 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.146

1318 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

KATHERINE M. OLMSTEAD
1318 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $79,8001 0.143 $89,200
$79,800Totals 0.143 $89,200$9,400

206 12630030

L 15 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.143

1324 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CATHY WELLS
1324 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $96,5001 0.143 $105,900
$96,500Totals 0.143 $105,900$9,400

206 12630035

L 16 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.141

1330 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CRYSTAL COPELAND
1821 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2620

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $61,8001 0.142 $71,200
$61,800Totals 0.142 $71,200$9,400

206 12630040

L 17 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.138

1334 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $63,9001 0.142 $73,300
$63,900Totals 0.142 $73,300$9,400

206 12630045

L 18 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.135

1338 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES A. SCHUH
1338 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $162,2001 0.176 $173,500

$162,200Totals 0.176 $173,500$11,300
206 12630050

L 19 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.169

1344 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $47,5001 0.171 $58,600
$47,500Totals 0.171 $58,600$11,100

206 12630055

L 20 B 5 DOWS ADD

0.159

1350 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $133,8001 0.420 $154,900
$133,800Totals 0.420 $154,900$21,100

206 12660660

LOTS 1 2 & 3 DOWS BLVD BLK OF DOWS ADD

0.420

1402 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

KAUFMANN PROPERTIES  LLC
601 ARTHUR AVE
RACINE  WI 53405-2418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $90,4001 0.131 $99,500
$90,400Totals 0.131 $99,500$9,100

206 12660675

UNPL LAND BEG AT NE COR L 1 DOWS BLVD BLK TH 
WLY 110 FT ALONG N LE SD LOT, TH NLY PLL SIXTH 
ST 52 FT, TH ELY 110 FT, TH SLY 52 FT TO POB, 

0.131

1418 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BREUNIG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $103,9001 0.157 $114,700
$103,900Totals 0.157 $114,700$10,800

206 12630310

L 12 TRUSHS ADD

0.158

1421 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHELTON C. HODGES
1421 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $86,9001 0.131 $96,000
$86,900Totals 0.131 $96,000$9,100

206 12660680

UNPL LAND COM ON W LE SIXTH ST AT PT 52 FT 
NLY OF THE N E COR L 1, TH WLY 110 FT PLL NLY 
LE L 1, TH NLY 52.5 FT PLL SIXTH ST TH ELY 110 FT, 

0.133

1422 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY NELSON
ELIZABETH NELSON
3515 WOODHALL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-1811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $106,9001 0.131 $116,000
$106,900Totals 0.131 $116,000$9,100

206 12660685

UNPL LAND COM ON W LE SIXTH ST AT PT 104.5 FT 
NLY OF THE NE COR L 1, TH WLY 110 FT PLL NLY LE 
L 1, TH NLY 52.5 FT PLL SIXTH ST, TH ELY 110 FT, 

0.133

1426 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIE A. BROWN
1426 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $01 0.192 $12,400

$0Totals 0.192 $12,400$12,400
206 12630315

L 1 TRUSHS ADD

0.192

1427 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOSEPH P. SCHLUETER
CATHY L. SCHLUETER
PO BOX 107
DEERBROOK  WI 54424-0107

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.874 $0
$0Totals 1.874 $0$0

206 12630350

LOT 2 CSM VOL 41 PGS 5, 6, 7, 8, & 9

1.874

1459 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 1.935 $0
$0Totals 1.935 $0$0

206 12660690

LOT 2 OF CSM VOL 14 PAGES 55 & 56

1.933

1462 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT SPECIAL MACHINING
1504 SIXTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,000 $177,6002 0.618 $251,600
$177,600Totals 0.618 $251,600$74,000

206 12620005

LOTS 9, 10 & 11 B 1 TWIN OAKS ADD ALSO PARCEL 
"A" OF PLAT OF SURVEY DOC 2112296 REC 
9/18/2018

0.618

1501 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

CARNICERIA Y TAQUERIA LA MEXIC
1501 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4258

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 2.796 $0
$0Totals 2.796 $0$0

206 12670352

LOT 1 OF CSM VOL 14 PAGES 55 & 56

2.783

1504 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT SPECIAL MACHINING
JERD COMPANY
1504 SIXTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.399 $0
$0Totals 0.399 $0$0

206 12670350

LOTS 64, 65, 66 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.399

1516 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT SPECIAL MACHINING  INC
1504 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $01 0.275 $16,200
$0Totals 0.275 $16,200$16,200

206 12670335

LOTS 67 & 68 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.275

1532 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BELOIT SPECIAL MACHINING CO  I
1504 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $93,3001 0.138 $102,500

$93,300Totals 0.138 $102,500$9,200
206 12670325

L 69 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.138

1542 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JORGE J. ALMANZA
514 RAVINE ST
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $118,0001 0.271 $134,100
$118,000Totals 0.271 $134,100$16,100

206 12620191

LOTS 13 & 14 B 2 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.271

1549 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JASON G. BARRETT
3835 S SCHUMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $01 0.135 $9,100
$0Totals 0.135 $9,100$9,100

206 12670530

L 70 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1602 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

MARIA LARA
1608 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $86,1001 0.135 $95,200
$86,100Totals 0.135 $95,200$9,100

206 12670535

L 71 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1608 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

FERNANDO LARA
MARIA DEJESUS LARA
1608 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $01 0.135 $9,100
$0Totals 0.135 $9,100$9,100

206 12620205

L 13 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.135

1609 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID GARCIA
MARIA G. MORA
2206 CONDE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $163,7001 0.135 $172,800
$163,700Totals 0.135 $172,800$9,100

206 12670540

L 72 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1612 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JACOB A. FOULKER
1612 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $146,1001 0.135 $155,200
$146,100Totals 0.135 $155,200$9,100

206 12670541

L 73 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1618 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BOGUMILA KUCZYNSKI
PIOTR KUCZYNSKI
1618 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $144,2001 0.300 $161,100

$144,200Totals 0.300 $161,100$16,900
206 12620296

LOTS 11 & 12 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.299

1619 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID GARCIA
MARIA G. MORA
2206 CONDE ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $59,8001 0.121 $68,400
$59,800Totals 0.121 $68,400$8,600

206 12620290

L 10 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.121

1623 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

HUNTER NORDENG
KHALI NORDENG
236 N OSBORNE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $87,0001 0.262 $102,600
$87,000Totals 0.262 $102,600$15,600

206 12670595

UNPL LAND COM NE COR L 73 ROCKVIEW ADD, TH 
NLY 98.14 FT, TH WLY 120 FT, TH SLY 97.04 FT TH 
ELY 120 FT TOPOB. CARD 43 IMAGE 476

0.263

1628 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RONALD GREER
MARY A. GREER
1628 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $98,6001 0.132 $107,600
$98,600Totals 0.132 $107,600$9,000

206 12620285

L 9 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.133

1629 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $89,2001 0.143 $98,600
$89,200Totals 0.143 $98,600$9,400

206 12620280

L 8 WILLIAMS SUB OF B 3 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.144

1633 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
ANGEL EDUARDO ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $02 5.172 $17,500
$0Totals 5.172 $17,500$17,500

206 12670590

UNPLAT LAND COM 560 FT WLY OF NE COR LOT 73 
ROCKVIEW ADD, TH NLY 484.30 FT; TH ELY 383 FT 
M/L ;TH SELY 98.01 FT; TH ELY 78.78 FT TH; SLY 

5.172

1642 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

THE JOMAGO COMPANY  LLC
275 FRANKLIN ST
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-1414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $70,5001 0.150 $80,500
$70,500Totals 0.150 $80,500$10,000

206 12620305

L 13 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.156

1645 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $66,2001 0.169 $76,800

$66,200Totals 0.169 $76,800$10,600
206 12620430

L 14 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.175

1651 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHILLING LYMAN REV LIVING TRUS
11 SINATRA WAY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $76,2001 0.121 $85,200
$76,200Totals 0.121 $85,200$9,000

206 12620425

L 15 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.119

1657 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

PEGGY HEEREN
4252 FOX HILLS CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,100 $124,6001 0.217 $137,700
$124,600Totals 0.217 $137,700$13,100

206 12670598

UNPL LAND BEG 492.02 FT SELY FROM SE COR 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH SELY 75 FT, TH WLY 141.97 
FT, TH NLY 72.05 FT, TH ELY 120 FT TO POB

0.216

1658 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANNE MARIE AMES
DENNIS AMES
1658 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $01 0.141 $9,700
$0Totals 0.141 $9,700$9,700

206 12620420

L 16 B 4 TWIN OAKS ADD

0.140

1661 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

WILLIAM CLARK
87 1674 WEHIWEHI ST
WAIANAE  HI 96792-2857

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $125,5001 0.416 $144,500
$125,500Totals 0.416 $144,500$19,000

206 12670600

ALL THAT PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE  N.W 1/4 SEC 
26-1-12 COM 389.49 FT SLY FROM THE SE CORNER 
L1 HAZELHURST ADD, THEN WLY 29.91 FT TO POB; 

0.415

1666 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

KENNETH J. KLAAS
1666 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3460

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.757 $0
$0Totals 0.757 $0$0

206 12680115

L 1, 2, 3 & 4 C S M VOL 1 PGS 323 & 324 BEING PART 
SHORE CREST SUB

0.751

1703 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $137,4001 2.149 $160,000
$137,400Totals 2.149 $160,000$22,600

206 12680011

ALL THAT PT OF THE NW 1/4 SEC 26-T1N-R12E OF 
THE 4TH PM IN THE CITY OF BELOIT, ROCK 
COUNTY, WISCONSIN DESCRIBED AS; BEG AT A 

2.133

1720 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ASA A. SARNOW
SANDRA G. SARNOW
1720 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $124,2001 1.503 $144,200

$124,200Totals 1.503 $144,200$20,000
206 12680015

UNPL LAND SEC 26-1-12 COM 100 FT SELY OF SE 
COR L 1 HAZELHURST ADD, TH CONT SELY 97.75 
FT, TH WLY 486.42 FT, TH NLY 188.29 FT, TH ELY TO 

1.503

1726 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GMPM  LLC
2235 S POW WOW TRL
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $97,9001 0.436 $116,600
$97,900Totals 0.436 $116,600$18,700

206 12680020

UNPL LAND SEC 26-1-12 COM SE COR L 1 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH SELY 100 FT, TH WLY PRL 
TO S LINE SAID L 1 200 FT, TH NWLY PRL TO SIXTH 

0.434

1732 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

LARRY BALDWIN
1732 SIXTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $69,4001 0.816 $96,000
$69,400Totals 0.816 $96,000$26,600

206 12680245

LOTS 5, 6, 7 & 8 SHORE CREST SUB

0.817

1737 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

TENNYERSON & HETTIE CONNER 
FAM
217 CARPENTER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3416

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $100,5001 0.268 $111,400
$100,500Totals 0.268 $111,400$10,900

206 12680025

L 1 HAZELHURST ADD

0.268

1740 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES E. THOMPSON
921 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,000 $95,0001 0.478 $114,000
$95,000Totals 0.478 $114,000$19,000

206 12680035

LOTS 2 & 3 HAZELHURST ADD

0.480

1750 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

LANETTA HANNA
1750 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $75,0001 0.172 $85,300
$75,000Totals 0.172 $85,300$10,300

206 12680230

L 4 SHORE CREST SUB

0.172

1753 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANTHONY MEYER PROPERTIES  LLC
3469 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $75,4001 0.213 $86,000
$75,400Totals 0.213 $86,000$10,600

206 12680040

L 4 HAZELHURST ADD

0.213

1754 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT D. GIVHAN
1754 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $76,7001 0.165 $86,700

$76,700Totals 0.165 $86,700$10,000
206 12680225

L 3 SHORE CREST SUB

0.167

1759 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $147,9001 0.220 $159,800
$147,900Totals 0.220 $159,800$11,900

206 12680045

L 5 HAZELHURST ADD

0.219

1760 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD LIPPITT JR
1760 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $01 0.172 $10,300
$0Totals 0.172 $10,300$10,300

206 12680220

L 2 SHORE CREST SUB

0.172

1763 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY J. BOND
1769 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3476

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $95,3001 0.244 $109,100
$95,300Totals 0.244 $109,100$13,800

206 12680050

L 6 HAZELHURST ADD

0.245

1766 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALICIA GONZALEZ DE AVILA
1330 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $123,4001 0.172 $133,700
$123,400Totals 0.172 $133,700$10,300

206 12680215

L 1 SHORE CREST SUB

0.172

1769 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY J. BOND
1769 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3476

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $84,1002 0.164 $103,700
$84,100Totals 0.164 $103,700$19,600

206 12680275

L 7 HAZELHURST ADD

0.164

1800 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ELLE BEE PROPERTIES  LLC
50 S GREENLEY ST #408
PALATINE  IL 60067

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $78,7001 0.306 $95,200
$78,700Totals 0.306 $95,200$16,500

206 12680285

LOTS 8 & 9 HAZELHURST ADD

0.305

1808 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

LINDA K. BROOKS
928 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,700 $114,4001 0.224 $128,100

$114,400Totals 0.224 $128,100$13,700
206 12680375

L 10 & N 1/2 L 11 POOLES ADD

0.225

1813 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

ELIZABETH TOPPER
STEVEN TOPPER
1813 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.154 $0
$0Totals 1.154 $0$0

206 12680290

UNPL LAND COM NE COR L 9 HAZELHURST ADD TH 
WLY 445.78 FT, TH NLY 118.2 FT, TH ELY 405.03 FT, 
TH SELY 125.33 FT TO POB 1.15 ACRES M/L

1.154

1822 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

HOUSE OF GOD
1822 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $192,5001 0.409 $210,500
$192,500Totals 0.409 $210,500$18,000

206 12680490

L 2 POOLES ADD

0.409

1827 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GEORGIA WATERMAN
1827 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $74,9001 0.788 $94,000
$74,900Totals 0.788 $94,000$19,100

206 12680295

UNPL LAND COM 125.33 FT N OF NE COR L 9 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH WLY 405.03 FT, TH NLY 70 
FT, TH N 84 DEG 17.33 MIN E 370.4 FT TO W LE 

0.789

1832 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

GARY AMUNDSON
TERESA AMUNDSON
1832 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,400 $145,4001 0.367 $161,800
$145,400Totals 0.367 $161,800$16,400

206 12680485

L 1 POOLES ADD

0.367

1835 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

OLEATER C. PIPES
1835 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $106,9001 0.432 $119,100
$106,900Totals 0.432 $119,100$12,200

206 12680300

UNPL LAND COM 237.53 FT NWLY OF NE COR L 9 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH SWLY 84 DEG 17.33 MIN 
370.4 FT, TH NLY 36.85 FT, TH N 79 DEG 18.67 MIN E 

0.433

1838 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $102,9001 0.365 $118,400
$102,900Totals 0.365 $118,400$15,500

206 12680480

L 72 DAWSONS ADD

0.366

1843 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RAMON CASIQUE
1843 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $151,6001 0.702 $170,600

$151,600Totals 0.702 $170,600$19,000
206 12680305

UNPL LAND COM 306.73 FT NWLY OF NE COR L 9 
HAZELHURST ADD, TH S 79 DEG 18.67 MIN W 352.3 
FT, TH NLY 128.5 FT, TH S 88 DEG 3.33 MIN E 328.3 

0.704

1844 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

PAUL AND KIMBERLY SIVERHUS REV
1844 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $74,1001 0.198 $85,500
$74,100Totals 0.198 $85,500$11,400

206 12680475

S 54 FT OF W 160 FT L 71 DAWSONS ADD

0.199

1849 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

MAX F. RYKOWSKI
VIRGINIA M. RYKOWSKI
234 PRAIRIE HILL RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2579

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $92,7001 0.413 $113,000
$92,700Totals 0.413 $113,000$20,300

206 12680310

L 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 187

0.414

1850 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,100 $88,8001 0.378 $107,900
$88,800Totals 0.378 $107,900$19,100

206 12680470

WLY 160 FT L 70 & THE NLY 20.25 FT OF WLY 160 FT 
L 71 DAWSONS ADD

0.379

1855 Sixth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN M. SQUIRES
1855 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3471

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $172,5001 0.318 $198,400
$172,500Totals 0.318 $198,400$25,900

206 21970920

L 11 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.319

2254 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

NEFTALI RIVERA
2254 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.261 $0
$0Totals 0.261 $0$0

206 21970930

L 18 B 6 GREENFIELD SUB

0.261

2255 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $179,3001 0.318 $205,200
$179,300Totals 0.318 $205,200$25,900

206 21970910

L 12 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2262 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARITZA ESPINOZA
2262 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $167,7001 0.318 $193,600

$167,700Totals 0.318 $193,600$25,900
206 21970900

L 13 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2270 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ADOLFO AMADOR
MARIA D. AMADOR
2270 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $165,4001 0.318 $191,300
$165,400Totals 0.318 $191,300$25,900

206 21970890

L 14 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2278 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

STANLEY BROUGHTON
2278 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $200,7001 0.318 $226,600
$200,700Totals 0.318 $226,600$25,900

206 21970880

L 15 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2286 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

NELSON ARMANDO CRUZ MORALES
2286 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $153,6001 0.318 $179,500
$153,600Totals 0.318 $179,500$25,900

206 21970870

L 16 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2294 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES E. RAMSEY
GALE RAMSEY
2294 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2650

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $191,3001 0.318 $217,200
$191,300Totals 0.318 $217,200$25,900

206 21970860

L 17 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2300 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOSEPH M COOK AND LINDA K COOK
2300 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 30.580 $0
$0Totals 30.580 $0$0

206 21971200

UNPL LAND SEC 19-1-13, COM AT THE SW COR B 11 
GREENFIELD FIRST ADD, TH SLY 1094.10 FT, TH 
ELY 840.07 FT, TH NWLY 1152 FT TO THE SE COR B 

28.931

2301 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $194,4001 0.318 $220,300
$194,400Totals 0.318 $220,300$25,900

206 21970850

L 18 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2306 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MACKENZIE OLSON
CHRISTOPHER SUTHERLAND
2306 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $167,4001 0.318 $193,300

$167,400Totals 0.318 $193,300$25,900
206 21970840

L 19 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2312 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

COURTNEY M. LAURSEN
2312 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $176,7001 0.318 $202,600
$176,700Totals 0.318 $202,600$25,900

206 21970830

L 20 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2322 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

WILLARD H. SNOW
2322 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $169,4001 0.341 $196,700
$169,400Totals 0.341 $196,700$27,300

206 21980510

L 10 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2346 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PEGGY J. BANKS
RAY BANKS
2346 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $141,5001 0.341 $168,800
$141,500Totals 0.341 $168,800$27,300

206 21980500

L 11 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2356 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CAROLYN K. BERETTA
2356 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $174,8001 0.341 $202,100
$174,800Totals 0.341 $202,100$27,300

206 21980490

L 12 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2364 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID A. BLOCK
JOY G. BLOCK
2364 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $200,4001 0.248 $223,200
$200,400Totals 0.248 $223,200$22,800

206 21980700

L 1 B 11 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.248

2373 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GARY L. CHAMBLISS
2373 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2651

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $164,5001 0.341 $191,800
$164,500Totals 0.341 $191,800$27,300

206 21980480

L 13 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2374 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SUSAN L. THILL-RISKEY ET AL
2374 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $173,3001 0.341 $200,600

$173,300Totals 0.341 $200,600$27,300
206 21980470

L 14 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2382 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFERY A. BLACKBURN
RACHEL K. WILSON
2382 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $198,7001 0.341 $226,000
$198,700Totals 0.341 $226,000$27,300

206 21980460

L 15 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2406 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LINDA L. MARSHALL
2406 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $268,0001 0.254 $289,200
$268,000Totals 0.254 $289,200$21,200

206 21980534

L 2 B 9 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.254

2407 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DELORES L. VANCE
2407 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $238,4001 0.303 $263,400
$238,400Totals 0.303 $263,400$25,000

206 21980532

L 1 B 9 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.303

2413 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

RAY T. WATKINS
JESSICA N. WATKINS
2413 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $213,8001 0.341 $241,100
$213,800Totals 0.341 $241,100$27,300

206 21980450

L 16 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2414 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL P. MENTELE
ERICA MENTELE
2414 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $170,5001 0.345 $198,100
$170,500Totals 0.345 $198,100$27,600

206 21980440

L 16 BERRY HILL SUB

0.345

2418 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID MCKNIGHT
BANTHITA MCKNIGHT
2418 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $172,3001 0.345 $199,900
$172,300Totals 0.345 $199,900$27,600

206 21980530

L 25 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2419 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD R. SIMMONS
2419 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $177,1001 0.345 $204,700

$177,100Totals 0.345 $204,700$27,600
206 21980430

L 17 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2424 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ARDELL C. OPHEIM
2424 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $151,0001 0.345 $178,600
$151,000Totals 0.345 $178,600$27,600

206 21980540

L 24 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2425 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ELAINE R. SMITH
2425 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $198,6001 0.345 $226,200
$198,600Totals 0.345 $226,200$27,600

206 21980420

L 18 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2432 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN R. NORMAN III ET AL
2432 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $143,4001 0.345 $171,000
$143,400Totals 0.345 $171,000$27,600

206 21980550

L 23 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2433 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES COUTTS
GERALYN COUTTS
2433 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $219,1001 0.345 $246,700
$219,100Totals 0.345 $246,700$27,600

206 21980410

L 19 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2440 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOSHUA P. REES
2440 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $180,8001 0.386 $208,800
$180,800Totals 0.386 $208,800$28,000

206 21980560

S 1/2 L 21 & S 1/2 OF W 57 FT L 22 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.388

2441 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARIAN T. COUSIN
2441 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2653

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $214,0001 0.362 $240,200
$214,000Totals 0.362 $240,200$26,200

206 21850190

L 38 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.362

2511 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

PETER L. KIRICHKOW
LORI A. KIRICHKOW
2511 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,100 $228,3001 0.349 $254,400

$228,300Totals 0.349 $254,400$26,100
206 21850185

L 37 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.346

2517 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

WESLEY A & SONJA E BRILL REV T
2517 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $157,6001 0.341 $183,600
$157,600Totals 0.341 $183,600$26,000

206 21850130

L 26 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.343

2518 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

DEBRA SINKS
2518 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $202,7001 0.345 $228,800
$202,700Totals 0.345 $228,800$26,100

206 21850180

L 36 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2523 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

EVA C. CASIQUE
2045 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $198,4001 0.345 $224,500
$198,400Totals 0.345 $224,500$26,100

206 21850135

L 27 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2524 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ROSARIO FRANCO
2524 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $169,0001 0.345 $195,100
$169,000Totals 0.345 $195,100$26,100

206 21850175

L 35 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2531 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

KERWIN D. WILSON
VICKIE D. WILSON
2531 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $193,9001 0.341 $219,900
$193,900Totals 0.341 $219,900$26,000

206 21850140

L 28 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2532 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

ROBERT E. WILLIAMSON
2532 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $192,1001 0.345 $218,200
$192,100Totals 0.345 $218,200$26,100

206 21850170

L 34 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2537 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

JULIANN L. HASS
2537 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1605 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,100 $178,0001 0.345 $204,100

$178,000Totals 0.345 $204,100$26,100
206 21850145

L 29 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2538 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

HARLY S. HINZ
CLAIRE HINZ
2538 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $202,3001 0.345 $228,400
$202,300Totals 0.345 $228,400$26,100

206 21850165

L 33 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2543 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

WOLF REVOCABLE TRUST
1525 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $172,8001 0.345 $198,900
$172,800Totals 0.345 $198,900$26,100

206 21850150

L 30 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2544 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

LESTER A. ALSETH
NANCY L. ALSETH
2544 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $193,3001 0.345 $219,400
$193,300Totals 0.345 $219,400$26,100

206 21850160

L 32 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2553 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

TMARK PROPERTIES  LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $164,7001 0.345 $190,800
$164,700Totals 0.345 $190,800$26,100

206 21850155

L 31 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2554 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

WHITE FAMILY NO 800 TRUST
2554 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $160,5001 0.332 $185,800
$160,500Totals 0.332 $185,800$25,300

206 21850156

E 1/2 L 41 CSM VOL 2 P 27

0.332

2564 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

KAREN M. HEREK
2564 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $188,9001 0.332 $214,200
$188,900Totals 0.332 $214,200$25,300

206 21850159

L 40 CSM VOL 2 P 27

0.332

2565 Skyline Dr

Acres:Section: 18

FELIPE MARTIN
ROSALIA MARTIN
2565 SKYLINE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 2.880 $0

$0Totals 2.880 $0$0
206 12141600

LOT 2 CSM 852015 V 6 PG 42 & 43

2.881

2405 Spring Creek Rd

Acres:Section: 21

GATEWAY OPEN BIBLE CHURCH
2405 W SPRING CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,800 $55,2001 0.844 $91,000
$55,200Totals 0.844 $91,000$35,800

206 12141750

L 2 CSM # 914859 V 9 PGS 85 & 86

0.844

2601 Spring Creek Rd

Acres:Section: 21

SC ASMANN
2210 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 12.534 $0
$0Totals 12.534 $0$0

206 23110100

LOT 1 CSM VOL 24 PGS 391-393

12.530

2350 Springbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 31

TI INVESTORS OF BELOIT  LLC
710 N PLANKINTON AVE STE 1200
MILWAUKEE  WI 53203-2418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 14.940 $0
$0Totals 14.940 $0$0

206 23110070

L 3 CSM V 20 PGS 120-123 EXC THAT PART 
CONVEYED IN PLAT OF SURVEY REC 12/05/05 AS 
DOC 1847741 ALSO EXCEPTING THAT PLAT OF 

15.095

2351 Springbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.585 $0
$0Totals 9.585 $0$0

206 23110050

L 1 CSM V 20 PGS 120-123.

9.579

2400 Springbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$176,400 $1,542,7002 5.880 $1,719,100
$1,542,700Totals 5.880 $1,719,100$176,400

206 23110005

LOT 1 CSM V 20 PGS 95 & 96.

6.014

2422 Springbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 31

CHRISTOFFERSON MOVING 
CHRISTOF
STORAGE CHRISTOFFERSON  INC
2422 SPRINGBROOK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 6.875 $0
$0Totals 6.875 $0$0

206 23043010

OUTLOT 1 & L 3 CSM VOL 22 PGS 58-61

6.879

2425 Springbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.315 $0

$0Totals 0.315 $0$0
206 23110080

OL 1 CSM V 20 PGS 120-123.

0.311

2431 Springbrook Ct

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $01 0.122 $9,000
$0Totals 0.122 $9,000$9,000

206 12580055

L 12 B 3 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.122

1744 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $96,9001 0.132 $106,500
$96,900Totals 0.132 $106,500$9,600

206 12580215

L 19 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.132

1749 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

RAFAEL MEJIA
1749 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $87,9001 0.114 $96,800
$87,900Totals 0.114 $96,800$8,900

206 12580210

L 20 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.114

1753 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

GINNY L. SAMPSON
1753 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3541

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $01 0.110 $8,600
$0Totals 0.110 $8,600$8,600

206 12580060

L 11 B 3 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.110

1756 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $89,1001 0.103 $97,400
$89,100Totals 0.103 $97,400$8,300

206 12580205

L 21 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.103

1757 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $01 0.121 $8,800
$0Totals 0.121 $8,800$8,800

206 12580065

L 10 B3 & PART L 17 ADJACENT ON WEST B 3 
ECLIPSE PARK ADD (NOW VACATED)

0.121

1762 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $01 0.092 $7,700

$0Totals 0.092 $7,700$7,700
206 12580200

L 22 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1763 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $88,7001 0.143 $98,300
$88,700Totals 0.143 $98,300$9,600

206 12580070

L 9 B3 & THAT PART VACATED L 17  B 3 ECLIPSE 
PARK ADD WHICH LIES EAST OF MORSE AVE AND  
ADJACENT TO WEST LINE OF LOT 9

0.144

1766 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER M. HANKINS
1766 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3542

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $106,5001 0.092 $114,200
$106,500Totals 0.092 $114,200$7,700

206 12580195

L 23 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1767 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $01 0.143 $9,600
$0Totals 0.143 $9,600$9,600

206 12580075

L 8 & PART LOTS 17 & 18 ADJACENT ON WEST B 3 
ECLIPSE PARK ADD (NOW VACATED) DESCRIBED 
AS; BEGINNING AT THE NW CORNER OF L8, B3 

0.143

1772 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $01 0.092 $7,700
$0Totals 0.092 $7,700$7,700

206 12580190

L 24 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1773 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $01 0.143 $9,600
$0Totals 0.143 $9,600$9,600

206 12580080

L 7 & PART L 18 ADJACENT ON W B 3 ECLIPSE PARK 
ADD (NOW VACATED) DESCRIBED AS : BEGINNING 
AT THE NW CORNER L7 B3 ECLIPSE PARK; THEN 

0.143

1776 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HENDRICKS FAMILY FOUNDATION  I
C/O HENDRICK'S COMMERCIAL 
PROP
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT, WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $84,4001 0.092 $92,100

$84,400Totals 0.092 $92,100$7,700
206 12580185

L 25 B 4 ECLIPSE PARK ADD

0.092

1777 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

ALFREDO B. VILLARREAL JR JR
JUANITA VILLARREAL
N5828 COUNTY RD P
DELAVAN  WI 53115-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $98,2001 0.239 $111,600
$98,200Totals 0.239 $111,600$13,400

206 12581505

LOTS 46 & 47 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.239

1813 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $86,5001 0.157 $97,000
$86,500Totals 0.157 $97,000$10,500

206 12581120

L 27 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.157

1814 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

BRETT HELMS
1509 LAKE SHORE DR S
BARRINGTON  IL 60010-3533

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $93,0001 0.157 $103,500
$93,000Totals 0.157 $103,500$10,500

206 12581125

L 26 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.157

1820 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

GREGORY A. HOWARD
JULIE A. HOWARD
1820 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $97,0001 0.121 $105,800
$97,000Totals 0.121 $105,800$8,800

206 12581495

L 48 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.120

1823 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

CAMBRIDGE REAL ESTATE 
INVESTME
602 CHARDONNAY CT
CAMBRIDGE  WI 53523-8717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $106,4001 0.122 $115,300
$106,400Totals 0.122 $115,300$8,900

206 12581490

L 49 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.121

1829 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

CLEUS L. CAIN
EVENA J. CAIN
855 CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $107,8001 0.157 $118,300
$107,800Totals 0.157 $118,300$10,500

206 12581200

L 25 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.158

1830 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

LAURA LUNA LARA
1316 MONTEREY LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5567

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $97,0001 0.122 $105,900

$97,000Totals 0.122 $105,900$8,900
206 12581485

L 50 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.122

1833 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA A. WILSON
PATRICIA A. WILSON
2467 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $93,7001 0.157 $104,200
$93,700Totals 0.157 $104,200$10,500

206 12581205

L 24 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.158

1836 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HELMS RENTAL HOUSES  LLC
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $97,2001 0.123 $106,100
$97,200Totals 0.123 $106,100$8,900

206 12581480

L 51 SCHUSTERS RIVER PARK ADD

0.123

1839 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

LINDA A. WERESCH
1839 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $86,6001 0.157 $97,100
$86,600Totals 0.157 $97,100$10,500

206 12581210

L 9 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.157

1842 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HELMS RENTAL HOUSES  LLC
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $114,7001 0.124 $123,700
$114,700Totals 0.124 $123,700$9,000

206 12581475

L 8 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.124

1843 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE A. RODRIQUEZ
MICHELLE R. RODRIQUEZ
1843 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $92,0001 0.160 $102,600
$92,000Totals 0.160 $102,600$10,600

206 12581215

L 10 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.159

1846 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

JACOBSON REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED
9694 MEADOWDALE LN
PLEASANT PRAIRIE  WI 53158-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $78,6001 0.125 $87,600
$78,600Totals 0.125 $87,600$9,000

206 12581470

L 7 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.125

1849 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

HELMS RENTAL HOUSES  LLC
2313 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $95,6001 0.125 $104,600

$95,600Totals 0.125 $104,600$9,000
206 12581465

L 6 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.125

1853 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

FLORANCE L. BINGHAM
1853 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $107,2001 0.126 $116,200
$107,200Totals 0.126 $116,200$9,000

206 12581460

L 5 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.126

1859 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID A. EDWARDS
1859 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $75,0001 0.157 $85,500
$75,000Totals 0.157 $85,500$10,500

206 12581290

L 35 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.158

1860 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

FERCO PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LL
5147 W LAUREN CT
FRANKLIN  WI 53132

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $84,9001 0.126 $93,900
$84,900Totals 0.126 $93,900$9,000

206 12581455

L 4 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.127

1863 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER L. PETERS
JOSHUA A. PETERS
8189 CHERI DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9582

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $78,2001 0.157 $88,700
$78,200Totals 0.157 $88,700$10,500

206 12581295

L 36 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.157

1866 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

ROCKSIDE PROPERTIES  LLC
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $77,3001 0.127 $86,400
$77,300Totals 0.127 $86,400$9,100

206 12581450

L 3 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.128

1869 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT R. HANEY
1869 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $138,0001 0.157 $148,500
$138,000Totals 0.157 $148,500$10,500

206 12581300

L 37 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.157

1870 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

RODRIGO MARTINEZ JR
SONIA LOERA
2233 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $64,6001 0.129 $73,700

$64,600Totals 0.129 $73,700$9,100
206 12581445

L 2 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.129

1873 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $140,6001 0.156 $151,100
$140,600Totals 0.156 $151,100$10,500

206 12581440

L 1 NEWFIELDS ADD

0.155

1879 Spruce St

Acres:Section: 25

MELISSA L. RAGER
1879 SPRUCE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3543

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,400 $354,5002 0.169 $383,900
$354,500Totals 0.169 $383,900$29,400

206 13530495

L 1 CSM V 9 PAGE 229 #919403 ALSO PART OF L 2 
CSM V 9 PAGE 229 DAF: COM AT THE NE COR L 2 
TH SLY 39.99 FT, TH WLY 59.56 FT, TH NLY 40.75 FT, 

0.114

156 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TANNER GILLES
6616 BELVIDERE RD
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8148

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.268 $0
$0Totals 1.268 $0$0

206 13530405

LOTS 1,2,3 & 4 CSM VOL 9 PGS 113 & 114 ALSO 10 FT 
ALLEY VAC ADJACENT ALSO REITLER DRIVE  
VACATED ADJ TO LOTS 3 & 4

1.268

208 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.140 $0
$0Totals 0.140 $0$0

206 13530430

L 7 GASTONS SUB

0.140

216 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

COMMUNITY DEV AUTH OF THE 
CITY
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $137,6001 0.123 $145,900
$137,600Totals 0.123 $145,900$8,300

206 13530435

L 6 GASTONS SUB

0.123

220 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SMERKO ESTATE  LLC
7604 CHERRY HILL DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8485

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $107,8001 0.114 $118,200
$107,800Totals 0.114 $118,200$10,400

206 13520100

S 50 FT L 12 B 10 WALKERS ADD

0.114

227 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LAURIE A. TUTTLE
227 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1613 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $161,2001 0.188 $173,100

$161,200Totals 0.188 $173,100$11,900
206 13530315

L 3 GASTONS SUB, EXCEPTING  SWLY TO 10 FT

0.187

228 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SAMUEL TERAN
3824 HOEPKER RD
MADISON  WI 53718-6212

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.151 $0
$0Totals 0.151 $0$0

206 13530320

PART LOTS 30 & 31 TENNEYS ADD COM N W COR L 
30, TH SLY 100 FT, TH ELY 66 FT, TH NLY 100 FT, TH 
WLY 66 FT TO POB

0.150

236 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AMERICAN LEGION POST #48
236 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $90,1001 0.130 $100,000
$90,100Totals 0.130 $100,000$9,900

206 13520020

E 1/2 L 1 & S 20 FT OF E 1/2 L 2 B 9 WALKERS ADD.

0.130

239 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BENJAMIN H. HUDSON
239 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $151,6001 0.200 $163,900
$151,600Totals 0.200 $163,900$12,300

206 13520015

W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

247 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PAOLA MARTINEZ AVALOS
247 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $191,2001 0.200 $203,500
$191,200Totals 0.200 $203,500$12,300

206 13520010

E 1/2 LOTS 17 & 18 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

251 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DARIAN P. SNOW
ANGELA R. SNOW
911 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5448

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $322,0001 0.200 $334,300
$322,000Totals 0.200 $334,300$12,300

206 13520005

W 1/2 LOTS 17 & 18 B 9 WALKERS ADD

0.200

259 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MELISSA BAXTER
259 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $128,1001 0.160 $139,800
$128,100Totals 0.160 $139,800$11,700

206 13570695

PART OF LOTS 17 & 18 B 8 WALKERS ADD, COM AT 
THE SE COR L 18, TH NLY 85.3 FT, TH WLY 82 FT, 
TH SLY 85.3 FT, TH ELY 82 FT TO THE P O B

0.161

303 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CODY PLUMLEY
KAYLA DURNI
98 COUNTY RD N
EDGERTON  WI 53534-9559

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $65,2001 0.136 $73,700

$65,200Totals 0.136 $73,700$8,500
206 13570690

PART L 17 B 8 WALKERS ADD COM SW COR L 17, TH 
NLY 135.3 FT, TH ELY 32 FT, TH SLY 50 FT, TH ELY 
18 FT, TH SLY 85.3 FT, TH WLY 50 FT TO POB

0.135

311 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NANCY M BRUSVEN TRUST
35W472 ELMWOOD AVE
ST CHARLES  IL 60174-6530

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $185,0001 0.122 $193,700
$185,000Totals 0.122 $193,700$8,700

206 13561375

W 33.39 FT L 36 & E 16.50 FT L 38 TENNEYS ADD 
ALSO THE W 18 INCHES OF THE N 78.6 FT OF THE E 
115.11 FT OF L 36 TENNEYS ADD

0.123

312 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL A. CEPEDA
MARIE A. CEPEDA
N615 BLACKHAWK BLUFF DR
MILTON  WI 53563-9508

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $121,2001 0.200 $133,100
$121,200Totals 0.200 $133,100$11,900

206 13570685

E 60 FT OF LOT 16  AND THE SOUTH 10 FT IN 
EQUAL WIDTH OF LOT 14  BLK 8 WALKERS 
ADDITION

0.200

313 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KIM A HOWARTH HOWSWORK  LLC
354 SEYMOUR CT
ELKHORN  WI 53121-4236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $148,4001 0.161 $159,400
$148,400Totals 0.161 $159,400$11,000

206 13561380

W 66 FT L 38 TENNEYS ADD

0.161

318 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ADAN A. RODRIGUEZ
9606 S COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-9621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $238,5001 0.240 $252,300
$238,500Totals 0.240 $252,300$13,800

206 13570680

LOT 15 AND THE S 10 FT IN EQUAL WIDTH OF LOT 
14 AND LOT 16 EXCEPTING THE E 60 FT BLK 8 
WALKERS ADDITION

0.240

323 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PHILLIP FONFARA
323 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $117,2001 0.219 $131,300
$117,200Totals 0.219 $131,300$14,100

206 13561385

L 40 & E 8.25 FT L 42 TENNEYS ADD

0.221

326 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EUGENE G. KOLODZINSKI III
326 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $312,1001 0.221 $326,300
$312,100Totals 0.221 $326,300$14,200

206 13561390

W 90.75 FT L 42 TENNEYS ADD

0.221

402 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH P. WALL
W7947 TOWN HALL RD
SHARON  WI 53585-9778

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,300 $101,5001 0.170 $112,800

$101,500Totals 0.170 $112,800$11,300
206 13570590

S 111.95 FT L 18 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.169

403 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CLAIRE L. EARHART
403 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $120,5001 0.130 $129,700
$120,500Totals 0.130 $129,700$9,200

206 13561395

E 54 FT L 44 TENNEYS ADD

0.132

410 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

THERESA MULLVAIN
410 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $90,5001 0.154 $100,200
$90,500Totals 0.154 $100,200$9,700

206 13570585

E 49.5 FT L 17 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.155

411 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KHALID M. ABDELRAHEM
411 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $116,6001 0.108 $124,500
$116,600Totals 0.108 $124,500$7,900

206 13561400

W 45 FT L 44 TENNEYS ADD

0.110

414 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KARLA K. PRINCE
414 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,900 $72,2001 0.080 $78,100
$72,200Totals 0.080 $78,100$5,900

206 13561405

E 33 FT L 46 TENNEYS ADD

0.081

418 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PEARL M. MARSHALL
2400 S 11TH AVE
BROADVIEW  IL 60155-4873

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $154,2001 0.258 $169,100
$154,200Totals 0.258 $169,100$14,900

206 13570580

L 16 & W 16.5 FT L 17 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.259

419 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE A. BLAKEMAN
MARY LOUISE BLAKEMAN
419 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5322

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $141,6001 0.121 $150,200
$141,600Totals 0.121 $150,200$8,600

206 13561410

W 49.5 FT L 46 TENNEYS ADD

0.121

422 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VIVIAN FIELDS TRUST
422 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,500 $141,2001 0.208 $153,700

$141,200Totals 0.208 $153,700$12,500
206 13570575

L 15 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.208

423 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MELLIN RENTALS  LLC
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $133,1001 0.194 $146,000
$133,100Totals 0.194 $146,000$12,900

206 13561260

L 48 TENNEYS ADD EX S 8 FT OF E 40 FT

0.194

502 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LISA WELLS
CAROLYN SUE HILL
502 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.209 $0
$0Totals 0.209 $0$0

206 13570480

S 1/2 LOTS 17 & 18 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.209

507 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $114,5001 0.202 $127,700
$114,500Totals 0.202 $127,700$13,200

206 13561265

L 50 TENNEYS ADD

0.202

510 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $124,1001 0.118 $131,700
$124,100Totals 0.118 $131,700$7,600

206 13570475

PART L 16 B 6 WALKERS ADD COM 29.38 FT E OF SW 
COR L 16, TH ELY 36.56 FT, TH NLY 138.54 FT, TH 
WLY 37.94 FT, TH SLY 38.58 FT, TH ELY 2.38 FT, TH 

0.118

517 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $150,2001 0.100 $157,500
$150,200Totals 0.100 $157,500$7,300

206 13561270

E 1/2 L 52 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

518 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DYLAN TOWNSEND
518 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $60,9001 0.093 $67,000
$60,900Totals 0.093 $67,000$6,100

206 13570470

PART L 16 B 6 WALKERS ADD COM SW COR L 16, TH 
ELY 29.38 FT, TH NLY 100 FT, TH WLY 29.38 FT, TH 
NLY 38.58 FT, TH WLY 28 FT, TH SLY 138.62 FT TO 

0.091

519 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,200 $124,2001 0.099 $131,400

$124,200Totals 0.099 $131,400$7,200
206 13561275

W 1/2 L 52 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

522 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WYNNTER MARTIN
SHAUN OSTRAM
522 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $70,1001 0.150 $80,700
$70,100Totals 0.150 $80,700$10,600

206 13570465

S 98.6 FT L 15 B 6 WALKERS ADD

0.149

523 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AGH VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 930352
VERONA  WI 53593-0352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $47,6001 0.099 $54,800
$47,600Totals 0.099 $54,800$7,200

206 13561280

E 1/2 L 54 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

526 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RICHARD POCIASK
526 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5325

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $101,8001 0.100 $109,100
$101,800Totals 0.100 $109,100$7,300

206 13561285

W 1/2 L 54 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

530 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $102,7001 0.099 $109,900
$102,700Totals 0.099 $109,900$7,200

206 13561290

E 41.25 FT L 56 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

600 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

IVERSON INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 
N8634 ISLAND VIEW DR
NEW LISBON  WI 53950-8804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $67,0001 0.099 $74,200
$67,000Totals 0.099 $74,200$7,200

206 13561295

W 41.25 FT L 56 TENNEYS ADD

0.101

604 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PETER J. SCHNEIDER
2621 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $144,9001 0.148 $155,500
$144,900Totals 0.148 $155,500$10,600

206 13570370

S 97.08 FT L 18 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS 
ADD

0.147

605 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LORI L. AMBLER-SMALER
605 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,500 $53,7001 0.104 $61,200

$53,700Totals 0.104 $61,200$7,500
206 13561300

E 1/2 L 58 TENNEYS ADD EXCEPTING THEREFROM  
A RIGHT OF WAY FOR DRIVEWAY PURPOSES OVER  
THE W 2 FT OF THE N 72 FT THEREOF

0.105

608 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $66,1001 0.104 $73,600
$66,100Totals 0.104 $73,600$7,500

206 13561305

W 1/2 L 58 TENNEYS ADD TOGETHER  WITH THE W 2 
FT OF THE N 72 FT OF E 1/2 OF L58 FOR DRIVEWAY 
PURPOSES

0.105

612 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FREDY AVILA
2231 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.170 $0
$0Totals 1.170 $0$0

206 13570360

S 2 FT L 10 & L 11 & S 42 FT L 13 & LOTS 14, 17, 19 & 
20 RAUS RESURVEY OF B 5 WALKERS ADD

1.168

617 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ST PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH
617 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $192,3001 0.209 $205,900
$192,300Totals 0.209 $205,900$13,600

206 13561310

L 60 TENNEYS ADD

0.209

618 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN M. CROMWELL
STACY M. CROMWELL
2036 MERIDITH DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $74,1001 0.206 $91,600
$74,100Totals 0.206 $91,600$17,500

206 13570275

L 1 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.206

705 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT RENTALS  
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $143,4001 0.206 $160,900
$143,400Totals 0.206 $160,900$17,500

206 13570270

L 2 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.206

713 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JACOB ERDMAN
SAMANTHA MCKAY
713 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5344

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $104,6001 0.203 $120,300
$104,600Totals 0.203 $120,300$15,700

206 13560871

E 53 L 7 GREENWOODS SUB

0.203

714 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EDWARD BITTORF
ALTHEA BITTORF
714 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $92,1001 0.103 $101,100

$92,100Totals 0.103 $101,100$9,000
206 13570265

E 33 FT L 18 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.103

717 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID G. RUDOLPH
MYRNA D. RUDOLPH
2730 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3981

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $114,8001 0.161 $127,400
$114,800Totals 0.161 $127,400$12,600

206 13560876

E 40 FT L 6 & W 2 FT L 7 GREENWOODS SUB

0.161

718 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL R. WEBSTER
SARA M. WEBSTER
718 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $79,5001 0.173 $91,900
$79,500Totals 0.173 $91,900$12,400

206 13570260

N 46.3 FT L 17 AND W 33 FT L 18 B 1 MC GAVOCKS 
ADD

0.173

721 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GARRETT DAVIS
N2326 BETHEL RD
MONROE  WI 53566-9641

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $114,2001 0.173 $127,700
$114,200Totals 0.173 $127,700$13,500

206 13560880

W 15 FT L 6 & E 30 FT L 5 GREENWOODS SUB

0.172

722 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE M. CHAVEZ
722 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $98,8001 0.136 $113,000
$98,800Totals 0.136 $113,000$14,200

206 13570255

S 90 FT L 17 B 1 MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.136

725 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MARGARET ELLA JONES
725 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5344

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $120,9001 0.138 $131,800
$120,900Totals 0.138 $131,800$10,900

206 13560885

W 36 FT L 5 GREENWOODS SUB

0.138

726 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TODD HINEY
726 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $115,6001 0.252 $134,900
$115,600Totals 0.252 $134,900$19,300

206 13560890

L 4 GREENWOODS SUB

0.253

732 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANTONIO C. CASIQUE
732 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,300 $108,7001 0.252 $128,000

$108,700Totals 0.252 $128,000$19,300
206 13560895

L 3 GREENWOODS SUB

0.253

802 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HARLEY E. ZIERFUSS
JANET G. ZIERFUSS
804 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $202,3001 0.206 $219,800
$202,300Totals 0.206 $219,800$17,500

206 13570165

L 1 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.206

803 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANNIE L. ANDERSON
803 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $126,4001 0.253 $145,700
$126,400Totals 0.253 $145,700$19,300

206 13560900

L 2 GREENWOODS SUB

0.253

808 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KYLE HANNAFORD
2727 PARK PLACE LN APT 102
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $92,3001 0.181 $107,800
$92,300Totals 0.181 $107,800$15,500

206 13570160

L 2 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.181

811 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $71,4001 0.083 $79,500
$71,400Totals 0.083 $79,500$8,100

206 13560905

E 33 FT OF N 109 FT L 1 GREENWOOD SUB

0.083

814 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CLIFFORD L. BENNINGTON
2426 S DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $145,8001 0.106 $155,800
$145,800Totals 0.106 $155,800$10,000

206 13570155

PART L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS 
ADD BEG SE COR L 18, TH NLY 136.3 FT, TH WLY 
58.06 FT, TH SLY 42.41 FT, TH ELY 13.85 FT, TH 

0.106

815 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT MEYERS
CAMILLE MEYERS
815 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $104,7001 0.083 $112,800
$104,700Totals 0.083 $112,800$8,100

206 13560910

W 33 FT OF N 109 FT L 1 GREENWOODS SUB (Right to 
use driveway in center of Lot 1 with the owners of the E 
1/2 Lot 1)

0.083

818 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRITTANY E. WENDTLAND
818 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $58,7001 0.075 $66,800

$58,700Totals 0.075 $66,800$8,100
206 13570150

PART L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS 
ADD, BEG SW COR L 18, TH ELY 36.8 FT, TH NLY 
80.86 FT, TH WLY 5.28 FT, TH NWLY 21.68 FT, TH 

0.075

819 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $114,6001 0.137 $126,200
$114,600Totals 0.137 $126,200$11,600

206 13560915

L 4 ASSESSORS PLAT 2, TOGETHER WITH AND 
SUBJECT TO A ROW FOR COMMON DRIVEWAY 
OVER THE W 5 FT OF SAID L 4 AND THE E 5 FT OF 

0.138

822 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ISAURA A. CASIQUE
822 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $118,9001 0.133 $132,900
$118,900Totals 0.133 $132,900$14,000

206 13570145

S 88.3 FT L 17 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.134

823 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GWEN T. RUSMISEL
SAVVAS MOURTZIS
823 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $106,6001 0.130 $117,700
$106,600Totals 0.130 $117,700$11,100

206 13560920

L 3 ASSESSORS PLAT 2

0.130

826 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
ANGEL ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $126,7001 0.200 $145,500
$126,700Totals 0.200 $145,500$18,800

206 13560925

PART L 2 ASSESSORS PLAT 2 COM NE COR L 2 TH 
SLY 106.24 FT, TH WLY 82.38 FT, TH NLY 106.24 FT, 
TH ELY 82.38 FT TO POB

0.198

830 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRIANNA WHITE
830 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $163,4001 0.246 $185,500
$163,400Totals 0.246 $185,500$22,100

206 13560930

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 OLIVERS ADD

0.246

906 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KESHA L. SIMS
906 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $74,1001 0.206 $91,600
$74,100Totals 0.206 $91,600$17,500

206 13570050

L 2 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.206

911 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH J. PREWITT
911 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,500 $127,0001 0.062 $134,500

$127,000Totals 0.062 $134,500$7,500
206 13560945

L 4 RIETLERS ADD & N 10.3 FT L 5 & SO MUCH OF E 
SIDE L3 & L4 AS IS NOW USED AS JOINT DRIVEWAY 
PER DOC#349991

0.062

916 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JUSTIN ARMSTRONG
916 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $01 0.188 $16,700
$0Totals 0.188 $16,700$16,700

206 13570045

L 18 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

917 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH J. PREWITT
911 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,500 $63,9001 0.057 $71,400
$63,900Totals 0.057 $71,400$7,500

206 13560950

L 3, PART L 4 USED AS JT DRIVEWAY, PART L 2 
REITLERS ADD COM AT A PT 4.65 FT W OF NW COR 
L 3, TH SLY 45 FT, TH ELY 4.37 FT, TH NLY TO N LE, 

0.057

920 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JANE REEDY
920 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $170,7001 0.188 $187,400
$170,700Totals 0.188 $187,400$16,700

206 13570040

L 17 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

925 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JEREMY M. LANTZ SR
925 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5334

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $97,6001 0.088 $109,400
$97,600Totals 0.088 $109,400$11,800

206 13560955

W 72 FT OF N 53 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 REITLERS ADD

0.088

928 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BETTY J. VANCE
928 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $135,4002 0.150 $161,500
$135,400Totals 0.150 $161,500$26,100

206 13420850

L 14 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1101 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

K&J INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LLC
1144 PINEHURST DR
VERONA  WI 53593-2277

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$57,700 $65,6002 0.331 $123,300
$65,600Totals 0.331 $123,300$57,700

206 13431760

L 1 & E 43 FT L 2 B 2 BLODGETT & KINGS ADD

0.331

1104 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN L. MCKITTRICK
1104 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,800 $02 0.148 $25,800

$0Totals 0.148 $25,800$25,800
206 13420845

L 13 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1109 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLEY S. BROCKWAY
1113 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $127,6001 0.167 $142,100
$127,600Totals 0.167 $142,100$14,500

206 13431765

W 23 FT L 2 & E 32 FT L 3 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.167

1112 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RENE AGUILAR
1112 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $93,6001 0.152 $107,200
$93,600Totals 0.152 $107,200$13,600

206 13420840

L 12 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1113 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLEY S. BROCKWAY
1113 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $123,8001 0.152 $137,000
$123,800Totals 0.152 $137,000$13,200

206 13431770

W 34 FT L 3 & E 16 FT L 4 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.152

1118 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID M. STENBERG
1118 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $182,8001 0.152 $196,400
$182,800Totals 0.152 $196,400$13,600

206 13420835

L 11 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1119 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LETICIA CASIQUE AGUILAR
1119 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5338

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $37,1001 0.152 $50,700
$37,100Totals 0.152 $50,700$13,600

206 13420830

L 10 B 8 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1123 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUCILLE M. DANIELS
942 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5040

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $109,0001 0.152 $122,200
$109,000Totals 0.152 $122,200$13,200

206 13431775

W 50 FT L 4 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.152

1124 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GEORGE W. WILLIAMS
1124 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $117,4001 0.152 $130,600

$117,400Totals 0.152 $130,600$13,200
206 13431780

E 50 FT L 5 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.152

1128 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROSS ROBERTSON
1128 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $103,5001 0.152 $116,700
$103,500Totals 0.152 $116,700$13,200

206 13431785

W 16 FT L 5 & E 34 FT L 6 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.152

1200 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMIE L. ZWEIFEL
1200 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $130,7001 0.164 $145,300
$130,700Totals 0.164 $145,300$14,600

206 13420730

L 14 & E 4.5 FT L 13 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.163

1203 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AMY A. BOWAR-LITTEN
1203 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5067

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $110,4001 0.152 $123,600
$110,400Totals 0.152 $123,600$13,200

206 13431790

W 32 FT L 6 & E 18 FT L 7 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.152

1204 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GABRIEL COVARRUBIAS
ARACELI LAVARIEGA RUIZ
1204 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $134,9001 0.138 $147,300
$134,900Totals 0.138 $147,300$12,400

206 13420725

L 13 B 7 GESLEYS SUB EX E 4.5 FT

0.138

1207 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PENNY J. THIERING
1207 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5067

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $140,1001 0.145 $152,800
$140,100Totals 0.145 $152,800$12,700

206 13431795

W 48 FT L 7 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.145

1210 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLIFFORD REED
1210 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $138,5001 0.152 $152,100
$138,500Totals 0.152 $152,100$13,600

206 13420720

L 12 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1215 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SETH D. CHURCHES
KERRI PEACH CHURCHES
1215 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5067

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $163,5001 0.200 $180,700

$163,500Totals 0.200 $180,700$17,200
206 13431800

L 8 B 2 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.200

1218 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

1218 ST LAWRENCE TRUST
3225 MCLEOD DR STE 777
LAS VEGAS  NV 89121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $62,5001 0.152 $76,100
$62,500Totals 0.152 $76,100$13,600

206 13420715

L 11 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1219 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X3 0.152 $0
$0Totals 0.152 $0$0

206 13420710

L 10 B 7 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1223 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROCK COUNTY
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-3951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $110,5001 0.161 $124,500
$110,500Totals 0.161 $124,500$14,000

206 13431645

L 1 BAKERS SUB BEING PART B 3 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.160

1302 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CARMELA BELTRAN LOPEZ
1302 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $80,0001 0.103 $91,200
$80,000Totals 0.103 $91,200$11,200

206 13420610

L 14 B 6 GESLEYS SUB EX N 40 FT

0.102

1303 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARTIN BLAND
1303 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $88,6001 0.152 $102,200
$88,600Totals 0.152 $102,200$13,600

206 13420605

L 13 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1307 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHERYLI D. VANALSTINE
542 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6130

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $134,2001 0.161 $148,200
$134,200Totals 0.161 $148,200$14,000

206 13431650

L 2 BAKERS SUB BEING PART B 3 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.160

1308 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NIZAM ABDALAH
1308 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1626 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County
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$13,600 $128,7001 0.152 $142,300

$128,700Totals 0.152 $142,300$13,600
206 13420600

L 12 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1313 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBIN L. HOEFER
1313 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $131,1001 0.161 $145,100
$131,100Totals 0.161 $145,100$14,000

206 13431655

L 3 BAKERS SUB BEING PART B 3 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.160

1314 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA DECKER
1314 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $125,7001 0.152 $139,300
$125,700Totals 0.152 $139,300$13,600

206 13420595

L 11 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1319 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES L. MEYER
JOAN E. MEYER
1319 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $155,2001 0.161 $169,200
$155,200Totals 0.161 $169,200$14,000

206 13431660

L 4 BAKERS SUB BEING PART B 3 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.160

1320 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $126,8001 0.152 $140,400
$126,800Totals 0.152 $140,400$13,600

206 13420590

L 10 B 6 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1323 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CLEUS L. CAIN
EVENA J. CAIN
855 CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $155,8001 0.161 $169,800
$155,800Totals 0.161 $169,800$14,000

206 13431665

L 5 BAKERS SUB BEING PART B 3 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.160

1324 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARINA BALDWIN
1324 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $142,3001 0.148 $155,300
$142,300Totals 0.148 $155,300$13,000

206 13431670

E 49 FT L 5 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.148

1330 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL AND LINDA SLATTER FAMI
1330 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5070

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $139,3001 0.152 $152,500

$139,300Totals 0.152 $152,500$13,200
206 13431675

W 17 FT L 5 & E 33 FT L 6 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS 
ADD

0.152

1402 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DORA M. ALVARADO
1402 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $63,6001 0.152 $77,200
$63,600Totals 0.152 $77,200$13,600

206 13420485

L 14 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1403 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JENNY LYNN 1545  LLC
1905 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $90,6001 0.152 $104,200
$90,600Totals 0.152 $104,200$13,600

206 13420480

L 13 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1407 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES H. MAISH
1407 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $105,1001 0.152 $118,300
$105,100Totals 0.152 $118,300$13,200

206 13431680

W 33 FT L 6 & E 16.5 FT L 7 B 3 BLODGETT AND 
KINGS ADD

0.150

1408 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN G. EARLE
12039 GALLOWAY LN
CALEDONIA  IL 61011

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $113,6001 0.152 $126,800
$113,600Totals 0.152 $126,800$13,200

206 13431685

W 49.5 FT L 7 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.150

1412 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REYES TORRES
ANGELICA BOLANOS
1412 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $134,2001 0.152 $147,800
$134,200Totals 0.152 $147,800$13,600

206 13420475

L 12 B 5 GESLEYS SUB

0.150

1413 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHAQUIDA JOHNSON
1413 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $112,4001 0.139 $124,600
$112,400Totals 0.139 $124,600$12,200

206 13431690

E 46 FT L 8 B 3 BLODGETT AND KINGS ADD

0.139

1416 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DREW G. HEISS
MAURA HEISS
2548 W SPRING CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8440

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $162,3001 0.132 $174,200

$162,300Totals 0.132 $174,200$11,900
206 13420470

L 3 GESLEYS RE SUB BEING PRT LOTS 10 & 11 B 5 
GESLEYS SUB

0.131

1417 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRANDON DEROSIER
TASHA DEROSIER
1417 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $140,2001 0.132 $152,100
$140,200Totals 0.132 $152,100$11,900

206 13420465

L 2 GESLEYS RE SUB BEING PRT LOTS 10 & 11 B 5 
GESLEYS SUB

0.132

1423 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FONTA TAYLOR
1423 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $98,6001 0.175 $117,200
$98,600Totals 0.175 $117,200$18,600

206 13431695

W 20 FT OF N 82 FT L 8 & N 82 FT L 9 B 3 BLODGETT 
AND KINGS ADD

0.175

1424 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

I THINK YOU SHOULD LEASE  LLC
2800 E ENTERPRISE AVE STE 333
APPLETON  WI 54913

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $136,0001 0.129 $147,700
$136,000Totals 0.129 $147,700$11,700

206 13420460

L 1 GESLEYS RE SUB BEING PRT LOTS 10 & 11 B 5 
GESLEYS SUB

0.129

1427 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDGAR SAUZA
FABIOLA PEREZ MORENO
1427 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $64,2002 0.174 $73,700
$64,200Totals 0.174 $73,700$9,500

206 13420365

L 14 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.174

1503 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH C. BACH
KAREN M. BACH
1503 1/2 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $104,9001 0.092 $114,400
$104,900Totals 0.092 $114,400$9,500

206 13431540

N 79.5 FT L 2 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD

0.091

1506 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOANNA B. GURSTELLE
630 SPRUCE ST
MADISON  WI 53715-2152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $182,7001 0.156 $195,500
$182,700Totals 0.156 $195,500$12,800

206 13420360

L 13 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1509 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANAID RAMIREZ LAUREANI
1509 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $117,0001 0.152 $129,200

$117,000Totals 0.152 $129,200$12,200
206 13431545

L 3 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1512 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAMANTHA J. RISSEEUW
7115 HAWTHORNE RDG
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7157

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $121,2001 0.156 $134,000
$121,200Totals 0.156 $134,000$12,800

206 13420355

L 12 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1515 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM D. CORFMAN
4687 W RUTLAND RD
BROOKLYN  WI 53521-9427

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $99,8001 0.152 $112,000
$99,800Totals 0.152 $112,000$12,200

206 13431550

L 4 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD & N 1/2 ALLEY 
VACATED ADJ

0.152

1518 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SARAH DUTCHER
1518 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $104,4001 0.156 $117,200
$104,400Totals 0.156 $117,200$12,800

206 13420350

L 11 B 3 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1519 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JERRILYN K. LARSON
1519 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $107,1001 0.152 $119,300
$107,100Totals 0.152 $119,300$12,200

206 13431555

L 5 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1522 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EMMA ARMSTRONG
1522 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5074

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $146,8001 0.152 $159,000
$146,800Totals 0.152 $159,000$12,200

206 13431560

L 6 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1526 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHAWN A. WEST
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $124,4001 0.152 $136,600
$124,400Totals 0.152 $136,600$12,200

206 13431565

L 7 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1532 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRANCISCO NAVARRO
CAROLINA ADALPE NAVARRO
1532 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4611

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$12,200 $47,4001 0.152 $59,600

$47,400Totals 0.152 $59,600$12,200
206 13431570

L 8 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1602 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VICTORIA M. BRADSHER
1602 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $112,3001 0.156 $125,100
$112,300Totals 0.156 $125,100$12,800

206 13420250

L 14 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1603 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMIAH D HENNESS
SPRING D. HENNESS
1603 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $122,3001 0.156 $135,100
$122,300Totals 0.156 $135,100$12,800

206 13420245

L 13 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1607 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KARI L. KIRICHKOW
THEODORE SCHILITZ
1607 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $115,0001 0.152 $127,200
$115,000Totals 0.152 $127,200$12,200

206 13431575

L 9 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1608 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WOELFEL INCOME TRUST U/A
1608 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $141,1001 0.152 $153,300
$141,100Totals 0.152 $153,300$12,200

206 13431580

L 10 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1612 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVE WHEELOCK
GEORGIA WHEELOCK
1612 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $148,1001 0.156 $160,900
$148,100Totals 0.156 $160,900$12,800

206 13420240

L 12 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1613 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONA J. MCNEIL
2026 CAREY CT
MADISON  WI 53704-4717

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $148,1001 0.152 $160,300
$148,100Totals 0.152 $160,300$12,200

206 13431585

L 11 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1618 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE A. ANAYA
1618 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$12,800 $117,4001 0.156 $130,200

$117,400Totals 0.156 $130,200$12,800
206 13420235

L 11 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1619 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY L. ELLIOTT
RENA M. ELLIOTT
1619 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $97,7001 0.152 $109,900
$97,700Totals 0.152 $109,900$12,200

206 13431590

L 12 B 1 FLUEKIGERS SECOND ADD AND N 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

0.152

1622 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD L. BELKE JR
1622 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4935

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $134,5001 0.156 $147,300
$134,500Totals 0.156 $147,300$12,800

206 13420230

L 10 B 2 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1623 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY A. LEISHER
CONSTANCE LEISHER
1623 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $135,6001 0.156 $148,400
$135,600Totals 0.156 $148,400$12,800

206 13420135

L 14 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1703 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRADFORD WARDEN
SUSAN WARDEN
1703 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $103,4001 0.152 $115,600
$103,400Totals 0.152 $115,600$12,200

206 13431420

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 198.5 FT E OF NE COR L 3 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
50 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 50 FT, TH NLY 132 FT 

0.153

1706 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHARLES D. SKILLING
DEBRA A. SKILLING
1706 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $130,4001 0.156 $143,200
$130,400Totals 0.156 $143,200$12,800

206 13420130

L 13 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1707 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COLLIN ROY MYERS
1707 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $99,4001 0.148 $111,400
$99,400Totals 0.148 $111,400$12,000

206 13431425

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 148.5 FT E OF NE COR L 3 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
49 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49 FT, TH NLY 132 FT 

0.150

1712 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,400 $144,7001 0.150 $157,100

$144,700Totals 0.150 $157,100$12,400
206 13420125

L 12 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD EX W 2FT

0.150

1713 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH W. BITTORF
1713 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $109,2001 0.152 $121,400
$109,200Totals 0.152 $121,400$12,200

206 13431430

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 99 FT E OF NE COR L 3 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 FT, TH NLY 132 

0.151

1716 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RONGAL D. NIKORA
1716 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $99,7001 0.162 $113,000
$99,700Totals 0.162 $113,000$13,300

206 13420120

L 11 & W 2 FT L 12 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.162

1719 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBRA A. SKILLING
CHARLES D. SKILLING
1706 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $82,8001 0.152 $95,000
$82,800Totals 0.152 $95,000$12,200

206 13431435

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 49.5 FT E OF NE COR L 3 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 
49.5 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 FT, TH NLY 132 

0.151

1722 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUANJOSE MORAN II
JENNIFER MORAN
604 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $101,4001 0.152 $113,600
$101,400Totals 0.152 $113,600$12,200

206 13431440

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG NE COR L 3 KLINES ADD, TH ELY 49.5 FT, TH 
SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 49.5 FT, TH NLY 132 FT TO POB

0.151

1724 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $129,8001 0.156 $142,600
$129,800Totals 0.156 $142,600$12,800

206 13420115

L 10 B 1 FOSTERS SECOND ADD

0.156

1725 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH T. RABIDEAU
DANIELLE L. RATTENBURY
1725 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4936

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $94,1001 0.152 $106,300
$94,100Totals 0.152 $106,300$12,200

206 13431445

L 3 KLINES ADD

0.152

1732 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$12,200 $109,8001 0.152 $122,000

$109,800Totals 0.152 $122,000$12,200
206 13431450

L 2 KLINES ADD

0.152

1804 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $104,9001 0.152 $117,100
$104,900Totals 0.152 $117,100$12,200

206 13431455

L 1 KLINES ADD

0.152

1808 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $148,5001 0.311 $172,500
$148,500Totals 0.311 $172,500$24,000

206 13420020

LOTS 12 & 13 FOSTERS ADD

0.312

1809 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $177,1001 0.227 $194,900
$177,100Totals 0.227 $194,900$17,800

206 13431460

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG AT NW COR L 1 KLINES ADD, TH WLY 75 FT, TH 
SLY 132 FT, TH ELY 75 FT, TH NLY 132 FT TO POB

0.227

1814 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GENE L. WRIGHT
1814 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $109,9001 0.159 $122,800
$109,900Totals 0.159 $122,800$12,900

206 13420010

L 11 FOSTERS ADD

0.159

1819 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SANDRA J. SKILLING
1819 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $01 0.227 $17,800
$0Totals 0.227 $17,800$17,800

206 13431465

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 75 FT W OF NW COR L 1 KLINES ADD, TH WLY 
75 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH ELY 75 FT, TH NLY 132 FT 

0.227

1824 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETERSONS TOWNCLUB  LLC
1900 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $125,4001 0.159 $138,300
$125,400Totals 0.159 $138,300$12,900

206 13420005

L 10 FOSTERS ADD

0.159

1825 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REBEKKAH RUSSELL ET AL
1825 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$9,900 $126,3002 0.181 $136,200

$126,300Totals 0.181 $136,200$9,900
206 13461850

N 80 FT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADDITION

0.181

1900 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETERSONS TOWNCLUB  LLC
1900 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $50,6002 0.177 $60,200
$50,600Totals 0.177 $60,200$9,600

206 13470190

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 298 & 299

0.177

1901 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL EDDY
761 E INMAN PKWY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $34,7002 0.153 $43,000
$34,700Totals 0.153 $43,000$8,300

206 13461860

LOT 3 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1906 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETERSONS TOWNCLUB  LLC
1900 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $125,0001 0.153 $137,200
$125,000Totals 0.153 $137,200$12,200

206 13461870

LOT 4 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1908 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS J. O'DOWD
1908 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $122,9002 0.177 $132,500
$122,900Totals 0.177 $132,500$9,600

206 13470180

LOT 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 298 & 299

0.177

1909 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARGARITO JAIMES
314 POOLE CT E
BELOIT  WI 53511-3436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $62,9002 0.118 $69,400
$62,900Totals 0.118 $69,400$6,500

206 13470175

L 214 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1913 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE TANYA L PAPENDORF 
REVTRUST
6395 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8491

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $02 0.153 $12,200
$0Totals 0.153 $12,200$12,200

206 13461875

LOT 5 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1914 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS J. O'DOWD
1908 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$8,300 $59,5002 0.153 $67,800

$59,500Totals 0.153 $67,800$8,300
206 13461880

LOT 6 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1916 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERWIN M FORD
1916 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $62,8002 0.118 $69,300
$62,800Totals 0.118 $69,300$6,500

206 13470170

L 215 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1917 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE TANYA L PAPENDORF 
REVTRUST
6395 W CLEOPHAS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8491

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $93,0001 0.153 $105,200
$93,000Totals 0.153 $105,200$12,200

206 13461885

LOT 7 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1918 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YES PROPERTIES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $109,7001 0.153 $121,900
$109,700Totals 0.153 $121,900$12,200

206 13461900

LOT 10 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1920 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JERRY M. KIRICHKOW
1920 ST LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $105,1001 0.237 $123,800
$105,100Totals 0.237 $123,800$18,700

206 13470160

LOTS 216 & 217 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1921 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMIE L. CHAMBLISS
1921 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $115,7001 0.118 $125,400
$115,700Totals 0.118 $125,400$9,700

206 13470155

L 218 BELMONT ADD

0.118

1931 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANNIE B. GIVHAN
BRUCE A. LUMPKIN
1931 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $113,5001 0.118 $123,200
$113,500Totals 0.118 $123,200$9,700

206 13470150

L 219 & THE EAST 1.25 FT OF SOUTH 55.10 FT L 220 
BELMONT ADDITION

0.120

1933 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LILIA RAMOS FLORES
1933 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $95,0001 0.234 $113,500

$95,000Totals 0.234 $113,500$18,500
206 13470140

LOTS 220 & 221 BELMONT ADD EX THE E 1.25 FT OF 
SOUTH 55.10 FT L 220 BELMONT ADDITION

0.235

1937 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LISA MARIA HANSBERRY
1937 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $114,9001 0.153 $127,100
$114,900Totals 0.153 $127,100$12,200

206 13461890

LOT 8 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1938 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

B & G TRUST
C/O GARY SHIPLER
1938 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $99,0001 0.153 $111,200
$99,000Totals 0.153 $111,200$12,200

206 13461895

LOT 9 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 1/2 OF 
VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.153

1940 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL R. SCHMUCK
1940 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $96,0001 0.305 $119,200
$96,000Totals 0.305 $119,200$23,200

206 13461910

LOT 11 & 12 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION & N 
1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.306

1946 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALEX POPLAR
PO BOX 1162
BELOIT  WI 53512-1162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,200 $46,2002 0.236 $50,400
$46,200Totals 0.236 $50,400$4,200

206 13470135

LOTS 222 & 223 BELMONT ADD

0.236

1949 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE RIVERA G. RIVERA
2014 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5811

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $159,7001 0.234 $178,200
$159,700Totals 0.234 $178,200$18,500

206 13470130

LOTS 224 & 225 BELMONT ADD

0.234

1957 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUIS REY CASTRO
CLAUDIA IVETH CASTRO
1957 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $98,8001 0.267 $119,600
$98,800Totals 0.267 $119,600$20,800

206 13470060

LOTS 226 & 227 & E 10 FT L 228 BELMONT ADD

0.266

2001 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIEL CORONA SR
GUADALUPE CORONA
2001 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $102,8001 0.143 $114,700

$102,800Totals 0.143 $114,700$11,900
206 13461735

LOT 2 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.143

2004 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SHERRY L. BROWN
5048 OLD C
BOSCOBEL  WI 53805-9282

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $121,5001 0.153 $133,700
$121,500Totals 0.153 $133,700$12,200

206 13461740

LOT 3 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2006 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LYNETTE L. STEINKE
2006 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $150,9001 0.148 $162,900
$150,900Totals 0.148 $162,900$12,000

206 13470055

E 20 FT L 229 & W 30 FT L 228 BELMONT ADD

0.148

2011 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC REBMAN JR
2011 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $155,5001 0.156 $167,900
$155,500Totals 0.156 $167,900$12,400

206 13470050

E 30 FT L 230 & W 20 FT L 229 BELMONT ADD AND 
THE S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING 
NORTH AND ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.156

2017 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALIXANDRIA CAVINESS
EVERETT CAVINES
2017 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $76,2001 0.153 $88,400
$76,200Totals 0.153 $88,400$12,200

206 13461745

LOT 4 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2018 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TODD E. COOMER
PO BOX 193
BELOIT  WI 53512-0193

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $112,3001 0.156 $124,700
$112,300Totals 0.156 $124,700$12,400

206 13470045

L 231 & W 10 FT L 230 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 
OF ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.156

2021 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUANA SILVA LOPEZ
2021 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $107,9001 0.153 $120,100
$107,900Totals 0.153 $120,100$12,200

206 13461750

LOT 5 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2022 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $145,2001 0.250 $164,400

$145,200Totals 0.250 $164,400$19,200
206 13470040

LOTS 232 & 233 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.250

2023 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VICKI M. WEBSTER
2023 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $45,4001 0.306 $68,600
$45,400Totals 0.306 $68,600$23,200

206 13461760

LOT 6 & 7 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO 
N 1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.306

2030 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LOUIS S. PEER
945 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $69,3001 0.153 $81,500
$69,300Totals 0.153 $81,500$12,200

206 13461765

LOT 8 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2032 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE G. VILLA
2032 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $108,0001 0.250 $127,200
$108,000Totals 0.250 $127,200$19,200

206 13470030

LOTS 234 & 235 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.250

2033 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALYSSA A. GALD
2033 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $7,7001 0.153 $19,900
$7,700Totals 0.153 $19,900$12,200

206 13461770

LOT 9 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2040 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID A. TRUCKEY
2046 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $101,3001 0.250 $120,500
$101,300Totals 0.250 $120,500$19,200

206 13470025

LOTS 236 & 237 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND 
ADJACENT TO SAID LOT

0.250

2043 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JODI L. GLEASMAN
2043 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $107,0001 0.153 $119,200
$107,000Totals 0.153 $119,200$12,200

206 13461775

LOT 10 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2046 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID A. TRUCKEY
2046 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $87,2001 0.125 $97,200

$87,200Totals 0.125 $97,200$10,000
206 13470015

L 238 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND ADJACENT 
TO SAID LOT

0.125

2051 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD L. CLICKNER JR
1810 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $111,0001 0.153 $123,200
$111,000Totals 0.153 $123,200$12,200

206 13461780

LOT 11 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

0.153

2052 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD L & LINDA L DANIELS REV
C/O DONALD L. DANIELS
2052 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $01 0.125 $10,000
$0Totals 0.125 $10,000$10,000

206 13470010

L 239 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND ADJACENT 
TO SAID LOT

0.125

2055 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONALD L. CLICKNER JR
1810 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2864

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $94,2001 0.155 $106,700
$94,200Totals 0.155 $106,700$12,500

206 13461785

LOT 12 BLK 2 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION ALSO N 
1/2 VACATED ALLEY RES 2023-162

1.550

2058 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DACE ZOLTNERS
2058 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $152,0001 0.131 $162,500
$152,000Totals 0.131 $162,500$10,500

206 13470005

L 240 BELMONT ADD AND THE S 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED 10-20-80 LYING NORTH AND ADJACENT 
TO SAID LOT

0.131

2059 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LOIS R. ENGEN
2059 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4958

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $115,2001 0.154 $127,500
$115,200Totals 0.154 $127,500$12,300

206 13461615

LOT 1 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2102 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ADAM O. KEESEY
2102 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $111,5001 0.154 $123,800
$111,500Totals 0.154 $123,800$12,300

206 13461620

LOT 2 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2106 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

YES PROPERTIES  LLC
425 W MAIN ST STE 103
SUN PRAIRIE  WI 53590-2971

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,300 $87,5001 0.308 $110,800

$87,500Totals 0.308 $110,800$23,300
206 13461630

LOT 3 & 4 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2110 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

HENRY O. WATSON
2110 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $112,0001 1.047 $146,900
$112,000Totals 1.047 $146,900$34,900

206 13471120

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM VOL 11 PAGES 247 - 248

1.055

2111 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ALEJANDRA AQUINO BAUTISTA
2111 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $44,4001 0.154 $56,700
$44,400Totals 0.154 $56,700$12,300

206 13461635

L 5 B 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2112 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NICHOLAS MCKINNEY
2112 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $179,7001 0.408 $210,100
$179,700Totals 0.408 $210,100$30,400

206 13471100

L 2 & 3 CSM VOL 11 PAGES 245 - 246

0.414

2121 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VIRGIL D. LOUNSBURY II
ZOSIA LOUNSBURY
2121 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $230,6001 0.308 $253,900
$230,600Totals 0.308 $253,900$23,300

206 13461640

LOTS 6 & 7 B 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.306

2124 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AEVON JONES
JANE JONES
2124 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $80,1001 0.154 $92,400
$80,100Totals 0.154 $92,400$12,300

206 13461650

L 8 B 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2126 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARIA MARTINEZ
ISAIAS DOMINGUEZ
7806 W STATE RD 81
BELOIT  WI 53511-9240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $01 3.013 $8,900
$0Totals 3.013 $8,900$8,900

206 13471200

L 1 CSM VOL 17 PGS 55-57

3.031

2131 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VIRGIL D. LOUNSBURY II
ZOSIA LOUNSBURY
2121 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5742

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,800 $135,2001 1.765 $167,000

$135,200Totals 1.765 $167,000$31,800
206 13472000

LOT  2 CSM V 9 PGS 68-70

1.759

2149 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BLACK HAWK PHASE III   LLC
1 MILWAUKEE AVE
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $173,8001 0.461 $201,700
$173,800Totals 0.461 $201,700$27,900

206 13461665

LOTS 9 10 & 11 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2158 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRANDON HERNANDEZ
MORENA HERNANDEZ
2158 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $62,4001 0.154 $74,700
$62,400Totals 0.154 $74,700$12,300

206 13461670

LOT 12 BLK 1 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2160 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEAN A. EDL
2149 FOREST AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5714

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $105,0001 0.154 $117,300
$105,000Totals 0.154 $117,300$12,300

206 13461500

LOT 1 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2200 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARILYN POFF REVOCABLE TRUST
1855 N HAWTHORNE PARK DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2028

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $57,3001 0.154 $69,600
$57,300Totals 0.154 $69,600$12,300

206 13461505

LOT 2 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2202 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FLOYD N. JOHNSON JR
5237 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8827

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $95,1001 0.461 $123,000
$95,100Totals 0.461 $123,000$27,900

206 13461520

LOT 3, 4 & 5 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.460

2208 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID L. GOODYEAR
2208 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $137,3001 0.308 $160,600
$137,300Totals 0.308 $160,600$23,300

206 13461530

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2212 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM HUEBNER
HOLLY HUEBNER
2212 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 15.200 $0

$0Totals 15.200 $0$0
206 13471600

L 1 CSM V 9 PGS 68-70

15.216

2217 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $162,7001 0.308 $186,000
$162,700Totals 0.308 $186,000$23,300

206 13461540

LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.307

2242 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ADELSON RIBEIRO
2242 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $92,4001 0.154 $104,700
$92,400Totals 0.154 $104,700$12,300

206 13461545

LOT 10 BLK 8 EAST VIEW ADDITION

0.153

2248 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCHULTZ REVOCABLE TRUST
SHIRLEY A. SCHULTZ
PO BOX 347
OXFORD  WI 53952-0347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $113,9001 0.301 $136,800
$113,900Totals 0.301 $136,800$22,900

206 13461550

LOTS 11 & 12 B 8 EAST VIEW ADD

0.301

2252 St Lawrence Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD J. WOODHOUSE
DELOYE M. SAPP
2252 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5745

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,900 $94,5002 0.339 $138,400
$94,500Totals 0.339 $138,400$43,900

206 13540407

L 1 CSM V 9 P 297 DOC #923402

0.339

454 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TIMOTHY D. STEPHAN
MARY T. STEPHAN
1825 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3809

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $02 0.308 $22,800
$0Totals 0.308 $22,800$22,800

206 13540408

L 1 CSM #924594 V 9 P 317

0.308

524 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BRAUN PROPERTIES  INC
510 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $02 0.251 $18,600
$0Totals 0.251 $18,600$18,600

206 13540410

LOT 2 C S M # 924594 V 9 P 317

0.250

540 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 35

BMI  LLC
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.446 $0

$0Totals 1.446 $0$0
206 13650900

L 1 CSM V 7 PAGES 262 - 264

1.138

602 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $49,1002 0.053 $59,000
$49,100Totals 0.053 $59,000$9,900

206 13650315

E 28 FT OF S 83 FT L 5 B 51 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.053

631 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CRISTOPHER R. PROCTOR
1836 MANOR DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9782

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,500 $02 0.394 $25,500
$0Totals 0.394 $25,500$25,500

206 13650260

LOTS 6 & 7 ROBINSONS SUB

0.409

912 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CYRIL & BARBARA FINNEGAN 
REVOC
C/O BARBARA FINNEGAN
1777 GARDNER ST
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-1425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 3.259 $0
$0Totals 3.259 $0$0

206 13650480

R R R/W PARK AVE TO E GRAND AVE DOWS 
SECOND ADD

2.371

921 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $74,9001 0.152 $84,600
$74,900Totals 0.152 $84,600$9,700

206 13650240

L 3 ROBINSONS SUBD

0.153

932 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KODI D. NAGEL
945 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $93,1001 0.267 $106,800
$93,100Totals 0.267 $106,800$13,700

206 13650235

L 2 & PART L 1 ROBINSONS SUB COM NW COR L 1, 
TH ELY 18.72 FT, TH SLY 78.62 FT, TH SELY 27.5 FT, 
TH SWLY ON CURVE 50.4 FT, TH WLY TO SW COR L 

0.267

938 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LISA L. BUGGS
1747 BRAMBLE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $01 0.202 $13,400
$0Totals 0.202 $13,400$13,400

206 13650230

PART L 1 ROBINSONS SUB COM 18.72 FT ELY OF 
NW COR, TH ELY 130.73 FT, TH SWLY ON CURVE 
131.9 FT, TH NWLY 27.5 FT, TH NLY 78.62 FT TO P O 

0.202

944 St Paul Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAMONT C WEAVER
1832 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,900 $117,7001 0.197 $136,600

$117,700Totals 0.197 $136,600$18,900
206 12260065

L 2 B 12 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.196

2128 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ROGER B. ALLEN
CARLETTE M. ALLEN
2128 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2783

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,900 $144,5001 0.197 $163,400
$144,500Totals 0.197 $163,400$18,900

206 12260060

L 1 B 12 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.196

2134 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WESLEY G. PIPER
2134 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2783

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $148,6001 0.275 $173,300
$148,600Totals 0.275 $173,300$24,700

206 12260125

L 14 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.273

2137 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SARA J. HOOVLER
ROBERT HOOVLER
2137 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $141,0001 0.218 $161,600
$141,000Totals 0.218 $161,600$20,600

206 12260120

L 15 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2145 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DANIEL J. WOJSZYNSKI
2145 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $164,9001 0.269 $189,200
$164,900Totals 0.269 $189,200$24,300

206 12260055

L 3 B 11 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.269

2150 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL D. HICKS
2150 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $132,4001 0.218 $153,000
$132,400Totals 0.218 $153,000$20,600

206 12260115

L 16 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2153 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

RYAN PREMO
2153 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $156,7001 0.245 $179,300
$156,700Totals 0.245 $179,300$22,600

206 12260050

L 2 B 11 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.246

2158 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CHRISTOPHER D. FROEMMING
2158 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $177,0001 0.218 $197,600

$177,000Totals 0.218 $197,600$20,600
206 12260110

L 17 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2161 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

WALES REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O NORMA J. WALES
2161 STABORN DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $150,4001 0.269 $174,700
$150,400Totals 0.269 $174,700$24,300

206 12260045

L 1 B 11 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.269

2166 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KYLE D. JENSEN
2166 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2734

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $177,0001 0.218 $197,600
$177,000Totals 0.218 $197,600$20,600

206 12260105

L 18 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2169 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LUANA HAMMER
2169 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $166,7001 0.218 $187,300
$166,700Totals 0.218 $187,300$20,600

206 12260100

L 19 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2175 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID L. GROVER
BARBARA J. GROVER
2175 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $152,2001 0.218 $172,800
$152,200Totals 0.218 $172,800$20,600

206 12260095

L 20 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2203 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

RAYMOND THOMAS
JUDY THOMAS
2203 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $154,9001 0.500 $187,000
$154,900Totals 0.500 $187,000$32,100

206 12260040

L 3 B 10 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD AND L 228 
POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.500

2204 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DAWN M. HICKOK
PAULA J. MAXTED
2204 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $152,8001 0.218 $173,400
$152,800Totals 0.218 $173,400$20,600

206 12260090

L 21 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2211 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHAEL K. WELLS
PATRICIA L. WELLS
2211 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $151,1001 0.245 $173,700

$151,100Totals 0.245 $173,700$22,600
206 12260035

L 2 B 10 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.246

2212 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

APRIL M. INGALLS
JAMES A. KELLER
2212 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $132,8001 0.218 $153,400
$132,800Totals 0.218 $153,400$20,600

206 12260085

L 22 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2217 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SHIPLER IRREVOCABLE TRST DTD S
W635 PERCH ST
MONTELLO  WI 53949-7901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,100 $163,1001 0.500 $195,200
$163,100Totals 0.500 $195,200$32,100

206 12260030

L 1 B 10 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD & L 256 
POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.500

2220 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SAMUEL COX JR
MARY K. COX
2220 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2736

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $125,0001 0.218 $145,600
$125,000Totals 0.218 $145,600$20,600

206 12260080

L 23 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.217

2225 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOSHUA A. MONTGOMERY
ALLISON MONTGOMERY
2225 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $156,2001 0.208 $176,200
$156,200Totals 0.208 $176,200$20,000

206 12260075

L 24 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.209

2233 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MICHELLE J. ROGERS
2233 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,500 $150,3001 0.732 $184,800
$150,300Totals 0.732 $184,800$34,500

206 12260025

L 3 B 9 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD ALSO L 257 
& 258 POFFS 4TH SUN VALLEY

0.732

2238 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

PAT CASIDAY
2238 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2784

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,300 $150,0001 0.236 $173,300
$150,000Totals 0.236 $173,300$23,300

206 12260070

L 1 B 13 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.237

2241 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LAURIE I. KELTNER
2241 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2735

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $151,4001 0.245 $174,000

$151,400Totals 0.245 $174,000$22,600
206 12260020

L 2 B 9 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.246

2246 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KATHERYN L. PUTMAN
2246 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2784

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $138,4001 0.269 $162,700
$138,400Totals 0.269 $162,700$24,300

206 12260015

L 1 B 9 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.269

2254 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JOHNATHAN M. WILLIAMS
BRITTANY S. WILLIAMS
2254 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2784

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $145,6001 0.431 $175,100
$145,600Totals 0.431 $175,100$29,500

206 12260220

L 2 CSM 879277 V 7 P 156

0.432

2259 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID C. CARTER
2259 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $153,4001 0.218 $173,900
$153,400Totals 0.218 $173,900$20,500

206 12260215

L 7 B 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.218

2267 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CHRISTOPHER WARD REVOCABLE 
TRU
2267 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $170,3001 0.269 $194,600
$170,300Totals 0.269 $194,600$24,300

206 12260010

L 2 B 8 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.269

2270 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KENNETH W. SMITH JR
2270 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2785

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $135,6001 0.384 $165,800
$135,600Totals 0.384 $165,800$30,200

206 12260210

LOT 8 & E 1/2 OF LOT 9 BLK 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS 
FIRST ADD

0.384

2273 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CARRIE DISCH
2273 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $148,6001 0.211 $168,600
$148,600Totals 0.211 $168,600$20,000

206 12260006

L 1 B 8 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.213

2278 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DARYL L HANSEN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2278 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2785

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,600 $142,2001 0.281 $167,800

$142,200Totals 0.281 $167,800$25,600
206 12141480

L 1 B 7 CHRISTILLA HTS

0.282

2288 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

ELEANOR BUCHANAN REVOCABLE 
TRU
836 CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $126,8001 0.357 $156,000
$126,800Totals 0.357 $156,000$29,200

206 12132600

W 1/2 L 9 & L 10 BLK 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST 
ADD

0.358

2289 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JONNA K. ESPINOZA
2289 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $145,5001 0.223 $166,200
$145,500Totals 0.223 $166,200$20,700

206 12132590

L 11 B 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.224

2295 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

PAUL J. BARBER
BRENDA L. BARBER
2295 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2747

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $216,6001 0.212 $236,800
$216,600Totals 0.212 $236,800$20,200

206 12132580

L 12 B 15 CHRISTILLA HEIGHTS FIRST ADD

0.212

2305 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

JACQUELINE DAVIDSON
2305 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,300 $154,9001 0.715 $196,200
$154,900Totals 0.715 $196,200$41,300

206 12132560

L 13 & 14 B 15 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD ALSO 
L 64 WESTERN HILLS

0.717

2321 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DENISE C. TOLMIE
2321 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2737

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,600 $163,1001 0.543 $199,700
$163,100Totals 0.543 $199,700$36,600

206 12132390

L 8 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD & L 63 
WESTERN HILLS

0.543

2339 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID G. BAKER
2339 STABORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $154,5001 0.297 $180,500
$154,500Totals 0.297 $180,500$26,000

206 12132380

S 98 FT L 7 B 16 CHRISTILLA HTS SECOND ADD

0.297

2399 Staborn Dr

Acres:Section: 21

MICHAELE D. CISEWSKI
BENJERMIN J. CISEWSKI
1047 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$101,900 $308,0002 0.551 $409,900

$308,000Totals 0.551 $409,900$101,900
206 13540040

PART LOTS 100 TO 109 INCL GOODHUES SUB, COM 
SE COR L 100, TH WLY 303.79 FT, TH NELY ON 
CURVE 162 FT, TH ELY 196.51 FT, TH SWLY 101.50 

0.554

28 State St

Acres:Section: 35

YUG  LLC
5510 MANCHESTER RD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9504

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 0.384 $0
$0Totals 0.384 $0$0

206 13540100

L 2 CSM OF BLK 61 OP V5 PG 45, 46, 47 & VACATED 
STREET ADJACENT

0.347

38 State St

Acres:Section: 35

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$203,400 $960,5002 1.099 $1,163,900
$960,500Totals 1.099 $1,163,900$203,400

206 13540400

L 2 C S M VOL 11 PGS 315 - 316 EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF LAND DEEDED TO 
THE CITY OF BELOIT IN DOCUMENT #1910058 AS A 

1.102

45 State St

Acres:Section: 35

MCDONALDS CORP #48-0189
45 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6233

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.051 $0
$0Totals 0.051 $0$0

206 13540105

L 3 CSM OF BLK 61 O P V 5 PG 45, 46, 47 EXCEPT 
PARCEL 3 AS R/W PER TRANSPORTATION PLAT 
DOC #2249675 REC 10/9/23

0.049

58 State St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.240 $0
$0Totals 4.240 $0$0

206 13540095

LOT 6 OF RIVERBEND PLAT ALSO THAT PART OF 
MILL STREET VACATED A/K/A VACATION 'B' OF PLAT 
OF VACATION, EXCEPT R/W PER TRANSPORTATION 

4.242

100 State St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$172,200 $02 0.930 $172,200
$0Totals 0.930 $172,200$172,200

206 13540390

LOT 1 CSM VOL 10 PG 176 EXCEPTING THEREFROM 
THAT PORTION OF LAND DEEDED TO THE CITY OF 
BELOIT IN DOCUMENT #1910057 AS A PERMANENT 

0.921

127 State St

Acres:Section: 35

JABEROBY HOLDINGS  LLC
6703 WEAVER RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61114

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X1 2.341 $0
$0Totals 2.341 $0$0

206 13540409

LOT 3 CSM 858234 V 6 PGS 179, 180, 181, 182 RR 
ROW

2.233

133 State St

Acres:Section: 35

IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RAILROA
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$166,600 $321,0002 0.900 $487,600

$321,000Totals 0.900 $487,600$166,600
206 13540406

LOT 1 CSM V 1 PG 213 & 215

0.859

149 State St

Acres:Section: 35

PH INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
2405 LATHERS RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1917

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$368,800 $971,2002 1.992 $1,340,000
$971,200Totals 1.992 $1,340,000$368,800

206 13540090

LOT 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 154 - 156

1.992

200 State St

Acres:Section: 35

CALDWELL GROUP  INC
200 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6254

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,000 $158,4002 0.151 $186,400
$158,400Totals 0.151 $186,400$28,000

206 13540230

S 49 FT OF E 132 FT L 1 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT, ALSO 
ALLEY RIGHTS

0.151

302 State St

Acres:Section: 35

HAYNES PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O DANNY HAYNES
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-9588

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $266,0002 0.136 $291,200
$266,000Totals 0.136 $291,200$25,200

206 13540235

PART LOTS 1 & 2 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 49 FT 
NLY OF SE COR L 1, TH WLY 133.98 FT, TH NLY 44 
FT, TH ELY 133.98 FT, TH SLY 44 FT TO POB

0.136

306 State St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL D. JERO
CHARLOTTE J. JERO
862 E PETUNIA LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1649

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $188,4002 0.129 $212,200
$188,400Totals 0.129 $212,200$23,800

206 13540635

PART L 1 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW COR L 1, TH 
NLY 70 FT, TH ELY AT 90 DEG TO ALLEY, TH SLY TO 
S LINE L 1, TH WLY 100 FT TO POB

0.129

307 State St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $197,8002 0.068 $210,400
$197,800Totals 0.068 $210,400$12,600

206 13540240

PART LOTS 2 & 3 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 37 FT 
NLY OF SE COR L 2, TH WLY 133.98 FT, TH NLY 22 
FT, TH ELY 133.98 FT, TH SLY 22 FT TO POB

0.068

310 State St

Acres:Section: 35

JEFFREY T. JOHNSON
SUSAN R. JOHNSON
310 1/2 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6237

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,100 $150,4002 0.130 $174,500
$150,400Totals 0.130 $174,500$24,100

206 13540755

PART LOTS 1&2 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 70.5 FT 
NELY SW COR L 1, TH NLY 60.5 FT, TH ELY 100 FT, 
TH SLY 40.5 FT, TH WLY 12 FT, TH SLY 18 FT, TH 

0.130

311 State St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $112,9002 0.068 $125,500

$112,900Totals 0.068 $125,500$12,600
206 13540245

PART L 3 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 59 FEET NLY SE 
COR L 2, TH WLY 133.98 FT, TH NLY 22 FT, TH ELY 
133.98 FT, TH SLY 22 FT TO POB, ALSO 12 FT R/W 

0.068

312 State St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN L. MANSFIELD
312 STATE ST STE C
BELOIT  WI 53511-6333

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $154,3002 0.068 $166,900
$154,300Totals 0.068 $166,900$12,600

206 13540250

PART L 3 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 81 FT NLY SE 
COR L 2, TH WLY 133.98 FT, TH NLY 22 FT, TH ELY 
133.98 FT, TH SLY 22 FT TO POB, ALSO 12 FT R/W 

0.068

314 State St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN L. MANSFIELD
312 STATE ST STE C
BELOIT  WI 53511-6333

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $98,1002 0.046 $106,600
$98,100Totals 0.046 $106,600$8,500

206 13540255

PART LOTS 3 & 4 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 10.5 FT 
SLY OF SE COR L 4, TH WLY 133.98 FT, TH NLY 15 
FT, TH ELY 133.98 FT TO POB

0.046

316 State St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN L. MANSFIELD
312 STATE ST STE C
BELOIT  WI 53511-6333

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$174,000 $50,9002 0.940 $224,900
$50,900Totals 0.940 $224,900$174,000

206 13540750

PART LOTS 1, 2, 13, & 14 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 
130 FT NELY SW COR L 1, TH NLY 38.5 FT, TH ELY 
120 FT, TH SLY 11 FT, TH WLY TO W LINE ALLEY, TH 

0.094

317 State St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $132,1002 0.074 $145,800
$132,100Totals 0.074 $145,800$13,700

206 13540260

PART L 4 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 4.5 FT NLY OF 
SE COR L 4, TH NLY 24 FT, TH WLY 133.91 FT, TH 
SLY 24 FT, TH ELY 132 FT TO POB

0.074

318 State St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID W. WARNTJES
2256 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $124,7002 0.060 $135,800
$124,700Totals 0.060 $135,800$11,100

206 13540745

PART LOTS 13 & 14 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 69.33 
FT SWLY NW COR L 14, TH SWLY 23.25 FT, TH ELY 
125 FT, TH NLY 23.25 FT, TH NWLY TO POB

0.060

321 State St

Acres:Section: 35

FOSTER 60  LLC
C/O MARY FOSTER I. MANAGER
1718 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT, WI 53511

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $167,4002 0.146 $194,400
$167,400Totals 0.146 $194,400$27,000

206 13540265

LOT 2 CSM VOL 9 PAGES 119-120

0.146

322 State St

Acres:Section: 35

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $02 0.058 $10,800

$0Totals 0.058 $10,800$10,800
206 13540740

PART LOTS 13&14 B 48 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 46.33 
FT SWLY OF NW COR L 14, TH SW 23 FT, TH SELY 
113 FT, TH NLY 23.33 FT, TH NWLY 108 FT TO POB

0.057

323 State St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $211,5002 0.105 $230,900
$211,500Totals 0.105 $230,900$19,400

206 13540270

LOT 1 CSM  VOL 9 PGS 119 - 120

0.105

324 State St

Acres:Section: 35

SIEKIERSKI REVOCABLE TRUST
1632 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3331

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,000 $343,2002 0.254 $390,200
$343,200Totals 0.254 $390,200$47,000

206 13540280

PART LOTS 5 & 6 B 59 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 24 FT 
NLY OF SE COR L 5 TH WLY 193.08 FT M/L, TH NLY 
20 FT, TH ELY 81.08 FT M/L, TH NLY 35 FT, TH NELY 

0.254

328 State St

Acres:Section: 35

JR PROPERTY HOLDINGS  LLC
W8473 SMOCK VALLEY RD
MONROE  WI 53566-9252

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$118,900 $43,8002 0.642 $162,700
$43,800Totals 0.642 $162,700$118,900

206 13530855

PART LOTS 4, 9, 10, & 11 NORTH OF PUBLIC ALLEY, 
ALSO PART L 8 B 47 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR L 
8, TH ELY 28.94 FT, TH SLY 74.38 FT, TH SELY 13.86 

0.642

423 State St

Acres:Section: 35

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
345 E GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6226

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $01 0.402 $21,900
$0Totals 0.402 $21,900$21,900

206 23150500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 29 PGS 246-248

0.402

1425 Stateline Rd

Acres:Section: 31

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$564,100 $8,066,8002 14.780 $8,630,900
$8,066,800Totals 14.780 $8,630,900$564,100

206 23140900

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 253 TO 257

14.775

2401 Stateline Rd

Acres:Section: 31

WILLOWBROOK STATELINE  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $193,3001 0.268 $209,100
$193,300Totals 0.268 $209,100$15,800

206 13620558

LOT 1 CSM VOL 1 PG 119

0.268

1330 Stewart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

COLE GABOR-PULLEN
1332 STEWART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5534

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $198,3001 0.489 $220,600

$198,300Totals 0.489 $220,600$22,300
206 13620557

E 190 FT EXC THE S 132 FT OF LOT 4 B 58 HINMANS 
ADD

0.493

1402 Stewart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL J. CLIVER
1402 STEWART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5535

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $234,2001 0.561 $257,200
$234,200Totals 0.561 $257,200$23,000

206 13620605

LOTS 10 & 11 & N 30 FT L 14 HOWES SUBD

0.561

1405 Stewart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

DEVIN PELTIER-ROBSON
1405 STEWART PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-5577

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $01 0.262 $15,800
$0Totals 0.262 $15,800$15,800

206 13620547

PART L 5 HINMANS ADD, COM NW COR L 5, TH SLY 
115 FT M/L, TH ELY 50 FT, TH NLY 3 FT, TH ELY 50 
FT, TH NLY 112 FT, TH WLY 100 FT TO P O B

0.262

1424 Stewart Pl

Acres:Section: 36

MARK GABOR
THOMAS PULLEN
1425 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $292,7001 0.000 $305,700
$292,700Totals 0.000 $305,700$13,000

206 21940275

UNIT "O" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2412 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN T. RYAN
TERRIANN RYAN
2412 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $408,8001 0.000 $421,800
$408,800Totals 0.000 $421,800$13,000

206 21940280

UNIT "N" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2414 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEAN C. FRANZ
2414 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $329,5001 0.000 $342,500
$329,500Totals 0.000 $342,500$13,000

206 21940285

UNIT "M" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2422 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT H & PATRICIA A HARRER F
2422 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $221,4001 0.000 $234,400
$221,400Totals 0.000 $234,400$13,000

206 21940440

UNIT "Q" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2423 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SUSAN ANN WISKERCHEN TRUST
2423 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,000 $332,2001 0.000 $345,200

$332,200Totals 0.000 $345,200$13,000
206 21940290

UNIT "L" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2424 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

GARY MCADAMS
2424 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $227,9001 0.000 $240,900
$227,900Totals 0.000 $240,900$13,000

206 21940445

UNIT "P" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2429 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JENNIFER R. BLUM
2429 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $301,6001 0.000 $314,600
$301,600Totals 0.000 $314,600$13,000

206 21940295

UNIT "K" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2432 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY & ELIZABETH JOHNSON RE
2432 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $261,6001 0.000 $274,600
$261,600Totals 0.000 $274,600$13,000

206 21940300

UNIT "J" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2434 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ALLEN L. DIX
NANCY L. DIX
2434 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $286,7001 0.000 $299,700
$286,700Totals 0.000 $299,700$13,000

206 21940305

UNIT "I" TURTLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS SOUTH

6.420

2442 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ANDRAS BOROS-KAZAI
MARY BOROS-KAZAI
2442 STONEHEDGE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,600 $01 0.281 $2,600
$0Totals 0.281 $2,600$2,600

206 21940310

PART OF OUTLOT 31 TURTLE CREEK SUB, VOL 32 
OF PLATS, PGS 113-114, BEG SE COR OF OL 31, 
THENCE S 66 DEG, 48' 05" W 179.83 FT, N 22 DEG 32' 

6.420

2444 Stonehedge Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RANDY SHEETZ
SUSAN SHEETZ
2465 FIELDSTONE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6715

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,700 $01 34.610 $60,700
$0Totals 34.610 $60,700$60,700

206 13640387

PART OF SE 1/4 SEC 36, T 1N, R12E OF THE 4th P.M. 
CITY OF BELOIT, COUNTY OF ROCK, STATE OF WI 
DESCRIBED AS:

34.613

160 Strasburg St

Acres:Section: 36

HENKEL HOME SOLUTIONS  LLC
1475 GRANT ST
FENNIMORE  WI 53809-2042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,400 $402,4001 1.742 $433,800

$402,400Totals 1.742 $433,800$31,400
206 13640399

L 2 CSM VOL 21 PGS 316-317

1.742

201 Strasburg St

Acres:Section: 36

MARK JENKINS
SARAH JENKINS
201 STRASBURG ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $69,3001 0.223 $82,500
$69,300Totals 0.223 $82,500$13,200

206 13681365

PART LOTS 8, 9, 11, & 12 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD 
COM 67.84 FT ELY OF NW COR L 9, TH ELY 70 FT, 
TH SLY 111.47 FT, TH ELY 8.94 FT, TH SLY TO S 

0.224

1210 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY D. BILLA JR
1210 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5419

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $74,1001 0.135 $83,400
$74,100Totals 0.135 $83,400$9,300

206 13681360

PART LOTS 8, 9, 10, & 11 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD 
COM AT A PT 112 FT NWLY OF NE COR L 10 B 1 
STRONGS SEC ADD, TH SLY 111.37 FT, NWLY 55.54 

0.135

1216 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DONNA M. HUDSON
DEBORAH M. KING
2535 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2571

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $110,7001 0.125 $119,700
$110,700Totals 0.125 $119,700$9,000

206 13610320

L 1 CSM VOL 14 PGS 365 & 366

0.125

1219 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BEVERLY R. DARGEL
1219 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $99,7001 0.158 $111,300
$99,700Totals 0.158 $111,300$11,600

206 13610322

LOT 2 CSM VOL 14 PGS 365 & 366

0.159

1223 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $86,5001 0.137 $96,200
$86,500Totals 0.137 $96,200$9,700

206 13610100

PART LOTS 17 & 18 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD, COM AT 
NW COR L 18, TH ELY 23.67 FT, TH SLY 105 FT, TH 
WLY TO W LE L 18, TH NELY TO POB

0.137

1300 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JENNY C. HOOPLE
RAUL CASIQUE MONTES
1300 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $94,8001 0.106 $102,500
$94,800Totals 0.106 $102,500$7,700

206 13610095

E 44.08 FT OF N 105 FT L 17 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.106

1304 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HELEN R J. KIRKPATRICK
1304 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $111,3001 0.223 $124,200

$111,300Totals 0.223 $124,200$12,900
206 13610090

L 16 & W 5 FT L 15 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.224

1310 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MELISSA K. FRANZEN
1310 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $105,8001 0.189 $117,000
$105,800Totals 0.189 $117,000$11,200

206 13610085

E 55 FT L 15 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.189

1314 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RONALD E. KRONING ET AL
1314 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $101,2001 0.062 $107,400
$101,200Totals 0.062 $107,400$6,200

206 13610415

L 1 CSM REC VOL 1 PAGE 77

0.063

1317 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESUS A. OLVERA
1317 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $116,6001 0.207 $128,700
$116,600Totals 0.207 $128,700$12,100

206 13610080

L 14 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.207

1320 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BENNIE C. PAUL
1320 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $99,4001 0.088 $107,700
$99,400Totals 0.088 $107,700$8,300

206 13610420

L 2 CSM REC VOL 1 PAGE 77

0.088

1321 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LAWRENCE & DEANNA LILES REV LV
C/O DEANNA LILES
820 PLEASANT ST
WOODSTOCK, IL 60098-2245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $145,1001 0.207 $157,200
$145,100Totals 0.207 $157,200$12,100

206 13610075

L 13 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.207

1326 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROGER RAY BEAIRD
1326 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $129,9001 0.207 $142,000
$129,900Totals 0.207 $142,000$12,100

206 13610070

L 12 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.207

1334 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ZACHARY MANLEY
1334 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,900 $180,1001 0.114 $187,000

$180,100Totals 0.114 $187,000$6,900
206 13610920

L 3 & E 12.55 FT M/L L 4 RICHARDSON AND 
OSBORNS SUB

0.114

1715 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL VANCE
1715 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $150,8001 0.198 $166,200
$150,800Totals 0.198 $166,200$15,400

206 13610295

L 9 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.198

1814 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANYA L. RAMSEY
1814 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $137,9001 0.157 $150,300
$137,900Totals 0.157 $150,300$12,400

206 13610290

L 8 MAPLEWOOD PARK &  ALLEY VACATED

0.157

1820 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARY KERR
1360 REGENT ST PMB 102
MADISON  WI 53715-1255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $170,3001 0.210 $187,000
$170,300Totals 0.210 $187,000$16,700

206 13611035

L 20 & W 1/2 L 19 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SEC SUB

0.210

1821 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

AMANDA J. GRAHAM
1821 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $169,5001 0.158 $181,900
$169,500Totals 0.158 $181,900$12,400

206 13610285

L 7 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.158

1824 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRANDON M. THIERING
LAURA KELLY
1824 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $147,9001 0.158 $160,400
$147,900Totals 0.158 $160,400$12,500

206 13610280

L 6 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.159

1828 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DUSTIN C. GRONAU
1828 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $115,1001 0.159 $127,600
$115,100Totals 0.159 $127,600$12,500

206 13610275

L 5 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.159

1834 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY MORRISON
DIANE MORRISON
1834 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $167,6001 0.240 $185,600

$167,600Totals 0.240 $185,600$18,000
206 13611040

L 18 & E 1/2 L 19 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SEC SUB

0.240

1835 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MIRANDA L. GATREL
1835 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $157,0001 0.160 $169,500
$157,000Totals 0.160 $169,500$12,500

206 13610270

L 4 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.160

1840 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RUDY ORTILANO
SYLVIA ORTILANO
1840 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $149,8001 0.161 $162,300
$149,800Totals 0.161 $162,300$12,500

206 13610265

L 3 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.161

1844 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRAD UPDIKE REVOCABLE TRUST
1844 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $198,5001 0.197 $214,100
$198,500Totals 0.197 $214,100$15,600

206 13611045

L 28 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB

0.196

1845 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

H RICHARD BACH
JULIA BACH
1845 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $123,5001 0.161 $136,100
$123,500Totals 0.161 $136,100$12,600

206 13610260

L 2 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.161

1848 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KEITH G. OLSON
SUSAN P. OLSON
1848 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $195,0001 0.209 $211,600
$195,000Totals 0.209 $211,600$16,600

206 13611050

L 17 & W 1/2 L 16 AND PART OF L 14 MENHALLS 
BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB COM SW COR L  14, 
TH ELY 23 FT M/L, TH NLY 37 FT M/L, TH WLY 32 FT 

0.208

1849 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LESLIE A. RENNIE
1849 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $152,4001 0.162 $165,000
$152,400Totals 0.162 $165,000$12,600

206 13610255

L 1 MAPLEWOOD PARK & ALLEY VACATED

0.162

1854 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BETTY ORTMAN
2451 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $129,6001 0.108 $141,500

$129,600Totals 0.108 $141,500$11,900
206 13611055

S 67.5 FT L 15 & S 67.5 FT OF E 1/2 L 16 MENHALLS 
BOULEVARD TERRACE SEC SUB

0.108

1855 Strong Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NOAH VESTERFELT
1855 STRONG AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $175,3001 0.189 $194,700
$175,300Totals 0.189 $194,700$19,400

206 12420300

L 1 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1710 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

CARL L. GEORGEFF
1710 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $182,1001 0.189 $201,500
$182,100Totals 0.189 $201,500$19,400

206 12410080

L 13 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1711 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MICHAEL D. CARPENTER
1711 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $163,6001 0.177 $181,900
$163,600Totals 0.177 $181,900$18,300

206 12410085

L 12 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1721 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

LJUBICA VINCETICH-MORRIS
1721 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $170,1001 0.202 $190,500
$170,100Totals 0.202 $190,500$20,400

206 12420295

L 2 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.202

1722 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

HOLLI SUZANNE MCQUINN
TIMOTHY JOHN MCQUINN
1722 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $158,0001 0.169 $175,600
$158,000Totals 0.169 $175,600$17,600

206 12410090

L 11 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.169

1729 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ERIC W. CRAWFORD
1729 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $213,8001 0.205 $234,400
$213,800Totals 0.205 $234,400$20,600

206 12420290

L 3 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.204

1730 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

GREGORY L. LEVINGSTON
CINDY L. LEVINGSTON
1730 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $179,8001 0.169 $197,400

$179,800Totals 0.169 $197,400$17,600
206 12410095

L 10 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.169

1735 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT SCHENDEL JR
3807 ASBURY DR
PARRISH  FL 34219-9062

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $192,9001 0.202 $213,300
$192,900Totals 0.202 $213,300$20,400

206 12420285

L 4 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.202

1740 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

THOMAS K DRIVER TRUST
1740 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $166,3001 0.177 $184,600
$166,300Totals 0.177 $184,600$18,300

206 12410100

L 9 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1741 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

JUDITH A. BEHLING
1741 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $198,8001 0.189 $218,200
$198,800Totals 0.189 $218,200$19,400

206 12420280

L 5 B 7 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1750 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

BLAS MARTINEZ LAVARIEGA
YANET MARTINEZ
1750 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2513

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $174,5001 0.189 $193,900
$174,500Totals 0.189 $193,900$19,400

206 12410105

L 8 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1753 Sumac Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MARY SUE KOHL
1753 SUMAC CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $78,5001 0.171 $89,500
$78,500Totals 0.171 $89,500$11,000

206 12570770

L 5 & E 1/2 L 4 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.171

916 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ABDELRAHEEM ABDELRAHEEM
916 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3502

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $74,1001 0.114 $81,800
$74,100Totals 0.114 $81,800$7,700

206 12570765

L 6 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

922 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

#5 BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL INVE
2704 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2118

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $83,0001 0.134 $91,900

$83,000Totals 0.134 $91,900$8,900
206 12570760

L 7 & W 7 FT L 8 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.134

926 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HECTOR GUZMAN
926 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3502

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $66,9001 0.134 $75,800
$66,900Totals 0.134 $75,800$8,900

206 12570755

W 14 FT L 9 & E 33 FT L 8 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.134

930 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
LILIANA GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $106,7001 0.137 $115,700
$106,700Totals 0.137 $115,700$9,000

206 12570750

W 22 FT L 10 & E 26 FT L 9 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.137

1002 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $124,4001 0.189 $135,900
$124,400Totals 0.189 $135,900$11,500

206 12580660

L 10 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1005 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLAUDIA DOMINGUEZ
LEOCADIO RAMOS FLORES
1 ELM ST
GARNERVILLE  NY 10923-2003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $85,8001 0.137 $94,800
$85,800Totals 0.137 $94,800$9,000

206 12570745

W 30 FT L 11 & E 18 FT L 10 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD, 
TOGETHER WITH A RIGHT OF WAY FOR DRIVEWAY 
PURPOSES OVER AND ACROSS THAT PART OF A  

0.137

1006 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSHUA ALBERT HINZPETER
CHRISTINA ANNE MOJEIKO
3474 S MILL GROVE RD
PEARL CITY  IL 61062-9009

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $74,5001 0.128 $83,000
$74,500Totals 0.128 $83,000$8,500

206 12570740

L 12, EXCEPT THE E 5 FT & E 10 FT L 11 B 1 
RIVERSIDE ADD, ALLOWING A RIGHT OF WAY FOR 
DRIVEWAY PURPOSES TO ADJOINING PROPERTY  

0.128

1010 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARCO A. CHAVEZ
1146 ELM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $116,1001 0.128 $124,600
$116,100Totals 0.128 $124,600$8,500

206 12570735

L 13 AND THE EAST 5 FT OF L 12 B 1 RIVERSIDE 
ADDITION

0.128

1014 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LYNSEY RUSCHER
10475 VERMONT AVE
HAYWARD  WI 54843-7107

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $148,1001 0.124 $156,800

$148,100Totals 0.124 $156,800$8,700
206 12580665

W 45 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.124

1017 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSELIN PAREDES
1017 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3503

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $139,5001 0.124 $148,200
$139,500Totals 0.124 $148,200$8,700

206 12580670

E 45 FT OF W 90 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.124

1021 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GORDON ANDREWS
1021 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3503

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $106,3001 0.145 $116,000
$106,300Totals 0.145 $116,000$9,700

206 12580805

L 1 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1105 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCHESKA GLEICHSNER
1725 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $69,8001 0.096 $77,100
$69,800Totals 0.096 $77,100$7,300

206 12571285

L 15 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.096

1112 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FOX RIVER HOMES  LLC
1883 W ROYAL HUNTE DR STE 200A
CEDAR CITY  UT 84720-4000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $01 0.145 $10,200
$0Totals 0.145 $10,200$10,200

206 12580810

W 1/2 LOTS 29 & 30 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1115 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE WISCONSIN PARTNERSHIP FOR 
821 E WASHINGTON AVE STE 200W
MADISON  WI 53703

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $64,0001 0.096 $71,300
$64,000Totals 0.096 $71,300$7,300

206 12571280

L 14 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.096

1116 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA L. MARTINEZ CARLOS
1116 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $85,4001 0.096 $92,700
$85,400Totals 0.096 $92,700$7,300

206 12571275

L 13 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.096

1122 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KATHLEEN E. ANDERSON
1122 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,200 $114,6001 0.145 $124,800

$114,600Totals 0.145 $124,800$10,200
206 12580815

E 1/2 LOTS 29 & 30 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1123 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAIDEN HERNANDEZ
1123 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3613

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $107,3001 0.115 $115,700
$107,300Totals 0.115 $115,700$8,400

206 12571495

L 1 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.115

1202 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARELY MERCADO ALVARADO
1202 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $86,4001 0.115 $94,800
$86,400Totals 0.115 $94,800$8,400

206 12571490

L 2 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.115

1206 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARNULFO C. MARTINEZ
ALICIA C. MARTINEZ
1206 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $96,4001 0.115 $104,800
$96,400Totals 0.115 $104,800$8,400

206 12571485

L 3 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.115

1212 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $149,1001 0.115 $157,500
$149,100Totals 0.115 $157,500$8,400

206 12571480

L 4 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.115

1216 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE HERNANDEZ
MARIA HERNANDEZ
1216 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $100,3001 0.115 $108,700
$100,300Totals 0.115 $108,700$8,400

206 12571475

L 5 B 2 RADTKES ADD

0.115

1224 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $98,1001 0.184 $110,600
$98,100Totals 0.184 $110,600$12,500

206 12520540

LOTS 2 & 3 B 3 YATES SEC ADD

0.184

1312 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MATTHEW J. EBERT
MARTHA A. EBERT
1312 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3617

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $102,7001 0.112 $111,000

$102,700Totals 0.112 $111,000$8,300
206 12520690

L 2 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.112

1408 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $135,9001 0.114 $146,300
$135,900Totals 0.114 $146,300$10,400

206 12520685

N 1/2 LOTS 3 & 4 B 4 YATES SEC ADD

0.113

1416 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PETERSON MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES  
3386 STATE ROUTE 307
BARDWELL  KY 42023-8474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $111,2001 0.099 $119,000
$111,200Totals 0.099 $119,000$7,800

206 12510085

L 85 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.099

1417 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE L. ZAMORA
VICTORIA ZAMORA
3137 RUTGERS PL
ROCKFORD  IL 61109-1628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $114,7001 0.111 $123,200
$114,700Totals 0.111 $123,200$8,500

206 12510230

L 123 MODEL HOMES ADD

0.111

1427 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KIM A HOWARTH HOWSWORK  LLC
354 SEYMOUR CT
ELKHORN  WI 53121-4236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $124,6001 0.114 $133,000
$124,600Totals 0.114 $133,000$8,400

206 12520850

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1440 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIMOTHY GILLESPIE
1440 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $118,5001 0.112 $127,000
$118,500Totals 0.112 $127,000$8,500

206 12510365

L 1 KENNEDYS ADD

0.113

1517 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIN FUHRMANN
6101 S 76TH ST
GREENDALE  WI 53129-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $100,0001 0.242 $111,700
$100,000Totals 0.242 $111,700$11,700

206 12521325

L 12 & W 35 FT L 13 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.242

1536 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MCNAMARA ENTERPRISES  LLC
N4754 600TH ST
MENOMONIE  WI 54751-6566

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $86,0001 0.185 $95,400

$86,000Totals 0.185 $95,400$9,400
206 12521320

L 14 & N 24 FT OF W 50 L 2 & E 15 FT L 13 B 3 
PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.185

1546 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO MUNOZ MUNOZ REV 
TRUST
1119 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5408

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $108,2002 0.229 $133,100
$108,200Totals 0.229 $133,100$24,900

206 12521315

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3 PRAIRIE GARDEN SUB EXC N 24 
FT OF W 50 FT L 2

0.229

1552 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOHN A. MCKILLIPS
DANA C. MCKILLIPS
1552 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3676

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $60,8002 0.233 $86,200
$60,800Totals 0.233 $86,200$25,400

206 12521430

LOTS 1 & 2 B 7 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.233

1626 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAMES S. SHEPHERD
CARROLL M. SHEPHERD
60 E AUBURN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $136,6001 0.208 $149,200
$136,600Totals 0.208 $149,200$12,600

206 12521565

LOTS 1 & 2 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.208

1702 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LINDA S. HAUGAN
1702 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $88,6001 0.171 $99,900
$88,600Totals 0.171 $99,900$11,300

206 12511145

L 13 B 15 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SUB

0.172

1703 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WENDY ZABEL
1703 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $90,9001 0.121 $99,700
$90,900Totals 0.121 $99,700$8,800

206 12511150

L 84 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1709 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TERESA L. SWETLAND
1709 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $81,1001 0.115 $89,700
$81,100Totals 0.115 $89,700$8,600

206 12521555

L 3 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1712 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PORFIRIO ALVAREZ
1433 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3852

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $101,7001 0.121 $110,500

$101,700Totals 0.121 $110,500$8,800
206 12511155

L 83 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1715 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TONI M. BECKER
1715 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $124,6001 0.115 $133,200
$124,600Totals 0.115 $133,200$8,600

206 12521550

L 4 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1718 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA ESTRADA
1718 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $106,3001 0.121 $115,100
$106,300Totals 0.121 $115,100$8,800

206 12511160

L 82 TILTONS SUB OF B 15  HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1719 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM B. YEAGER
1719 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $114,1001 0.115 $122,700
$114,100Totals 0.115 $122,700$8,600

206 12521545

L 5 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1722 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NANCY VILLALOBOS
1722 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $127,6001 0.121 $136,400
$127,600Totals 0.121 $136,400$8,800

206 12511165

L 81 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1725 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KYLE HARTFIELD
1725 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $140,4001 0.131 $149,900
$140,400Totals 0.131 $149,900$9,500

206 12521540

LOTS 6 & 13 B 8 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.132

1726 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID J. SEIFERT
1726 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $109,9001 0.121 $118,700
$109,900Totals 0.121 $118,700$8,800

206 12511170

L 8 B 15 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS SUB

0.121

1729 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOY L. LINNER
3444 BEE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-1902

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,800 $119,4001 0.121 $128,200

$119,400Totals 0.121 $128,200$8,800
206 12511175

L 80 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1735 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WEST 10 HOLDING GROUP  LLC
335 E ALBERTONI ST
CARSON  CA 90746

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $127,8001 0.121 $136,600
$127,800Totals 0.121 $136,600$8,800

206 12511180

L 79 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.121

1739 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MYRNA B. CARDENAS
1739 SUMMIT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3748

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $103,7001 0.149 $114,000
$103,700Totals 0.149 $114,000$10,300

206 12511185

L 78 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.149

1745 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VINCENT C BROWN ET AL
DBA BROWNS BUDGET TREE 
TRIMMIN
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $149,8001 0.155 $160,400
$149,800Totals 0.155 $160,400$10,600

206 12521665

L 1 B 9 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.155

1802 Summit Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CARLOS M. MARTINEZ
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,800 $369,3002 0.374 $414,100
$369,300Totals 0.374 $414,100$44,800

206 12770020

L 11 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.374

1525 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD DEAN RANFT AND 
PATRICI
7239 W SPRING CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9673

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.063 $0
$0Totals 0.063 $0$0

206 12770067

S 50 FT OF L 30 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.062

1540 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $164,2001 0.237 $186,300
$164,200Totals 0.237 $186,300$22,100

206 12770190

L 28 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1541 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

EDDY A. ROBBINS
MICHELE L. ROBBINS
869 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4806

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $185,9001 0.237 $208,000

$185,900Totals 0.237 $208,000$22,100
206 12770185

L 27 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1547 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY J. BUCHKO
1547 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $154,8001 0.237 $176,900
$154,800Totals 0.237 $176,900$22,100

206 12770180

L 26 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1553 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

TAELOR E. REINART
1553 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3237

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $141,9001 0.455 $175,700
$141,900Totals 0.455 $175,700$33,800

206 12770075

LOTS 30 & 38 POFFS SUN VALLEY EX S 50 FT L 30

0.455

1600 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DONALD R. PARISH
DEANNA PARISH
1600 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $170,6001 0.237 $192,700
$170,600Totals 0.237 $192,700$22,100

206 12770175

L 25 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1601 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MARCO GARCIA RAMIREZ
1601 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $149,1001 0.237 $171,200
$149,100Totals 0.237 $171,200$22,100

206 12770170

L 24 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1609 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MARIBEL NORIA CASIQUE
1609 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $153,8001 0.257 $176,800
$153,800Totals 0.257 $176,800$23,000

206 12770080

L 37 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.257

1610 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

RYAN BREWER
1610 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $144,7001 0.237 $166,800
$144,700Totals 0.237 $166,800$22,100

206 12770165

L 23 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1617 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

KRISTINA HIRST
1617 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3239

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $133,2001 0.257 $156,200

$133,200Totals 0.257 $156,200$23,000
206 12770085

L 36 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.257

1618 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JORDYN RUFER
1618 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3240

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $01 0.272 $24,600
$0Totals 0.272 $24,600$24,600

206 12770400

L 39 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.271

1647 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

AKINS WHITBY
MELISSA WHITBY
1651 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.200 $0
$0Totals 2.200 $0$0

206 12770405

L 140 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY & L 167 POFFS 
FOURTH SUN VALLEY

2.200

1650 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

SUN VALLEY PRESBY CHURCH
1650 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $215,6001 0.237 $237,700
$215,600Totals 0.237 $237,700$22,100

206 12770395

L 40 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.236

1651 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

AKINS WHITBY
MELISSA WHITBY
1651 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $143,9001 0.272 $168,500
$143,900Totals 0.272 $168,500$24,600

206 12770390

L 41 POFFS SUN VALLEY

0.271

1659 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

LAUREN A. SCHOONOVER
1659 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $167,8001 0.220 $189,300
$167,800Totals 0.220 $189,300$21,500

206 12781016

L 144 & E 21.75 FT L 143 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.221

1706 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JOSEPH A. WALLS
ANDREA L. WALLS
1706 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $82,7001 0.207 $102,500
$82,700Totals 0.207 $102,500$19,800

206 12781200

L 137 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1713 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY WORDEN
1713 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $110,6001 0.201 $130,100

$110,600Totals 0.201 $130,100$19,500
206 12781020

L 145 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1714 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN W. MCINTYRE
TRICIA N. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $117,1001 0.207 $136,900
$117,100Totals 0.207 $136,900$19,800

206 12781195

L 136 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1721 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT D. LOCKWOOD
ROSEANNA J. LOCKWOOD
1721 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $126,5001 0.201 $146,000
$126,500Totals 0.201 $146,000$19,500

206 12781025

L 146 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1722 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL F. VOIT
GAIL Y. VOIT
1722 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $113,1001 0.207 $132,900
$113,100Totals 0.207 $132,900$19,800

206 12781190

L 135 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1727 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MARTIN P. JANES ET AL
C/O JERRY L. LAMB
4151 OAKRIDGE DR
HARRISON, MI 48625-8949

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $121,9001 0.201 $141,400
$121,900Totals 0.201 $141,400$19,500

206 12781030

L 147 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1728 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

BONNIE D. HARTLEY
1728 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $132,0001 0.207 $151,800
$132,000Totals 0.207 $151,800$19,800

206 12781185

L 134 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1735 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS M. GARLAND
1735 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $103,5001 0.201 $123,000
$103,500Totals 0.201 $123,000$19,500

206 12781035

L 148 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1736 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY J. HANSEN
1736 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $99,4001 0.207 $119,200

$99,400Totals 0.207 $119,200$19,800
206 12781180

L 133 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1741 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

NATHAN P. COPPERNOLL ET AL
22842 SABINE SMT
SAN ANTONIO  TX 78258-2402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $122,2001 0.201 $141,700
$122,200Totals 0.201 $141,700$19,500

206 12781040

L 149 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1742 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

TERRY L. RUDOLPH
1742 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $106,3001 0.207 $126,100
$106,300Totals 0.207 $126,100$19,800

206 12781175

L 132 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1749 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

TRACY MADDEN
SUSAN MADDEN
1749 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $145,0001 0.201 $164,500
$145,000Totals 0.201 $164,500$19,500

206 12781045

L 150 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1750 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT P. KAUN
1750 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $117,9001 0.207 $137,700
$117,900Totals 0.207 $137,700$19,800

206 12781170

L 131 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1757 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

GENEVIEVE NENNEMAN
1757 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $156,8001 0.201 $176,300
$156,800Totals 0.201 $176,300$19,500

206 12781050

L 151 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1758 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

PETER J. ZUMMO
PENNY J. ZUMMO
1758 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $141,3001 0.207 $161,100
$141,300Totals 0.207 $161,100$19,800

206 12781165

L 130 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1763 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

BLAS BAHENA
SONIA BAHENA
1763 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $161,7001 0.201 $181,200

$161,700Totals 0.201 $181,200$19,500
206 12781055

L 152 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1764 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

KARL L. NELSON
1764 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3242

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $116,0001 0.207 $135,800
$116,000Totals 0.207 $135,800$19,800

206 12781160

L 129 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1805 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICK LANPHEAR
1805 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $111,4001 0.201 $130,900
$111,400Totals 0.201 $130,900$19,500

206 12781060

L 153 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1806 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

AIMEE MARLETTE
1806 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $155,0001 0.207 $174,800
$155,000Totals 0.207 $174,800$19,800

206 12781155

L 128 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.206

1813 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM R. BLASER
1813 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $123,5001 0.201 $143,000
$123,500Totals 0.201 $143,000$19,500

206 12781065

L 154 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.200

1814 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

AMY CAPSTICK
1814 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $133,7001 0.237 $155,800
$133,700Totals 0.237 $155,800$22,100

206 12781150

L 127 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.236

1821 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DIANA K. ROGICH
1821 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $121,9001 0.230 $143,600
$121,900Totals 0.230 $143,600$21,700

206 12781070

L 155 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.229

1822 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DALE A. EDWARDS
CHERYL EDWARDS
1822 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,100 $85,5001 0.172 $102,600

$85,500Totals 0.172 $102,600$17,100
206 12781610

S 60 FT OF THE E 124.5 FT OF L 103 POFFS THIRD 
SUN VALLEY

0.171

1842 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

HIPOLITO DOMINQUEZ
RITA DOMINQUEZ
1842 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3263

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $121,6001 0.178 $139,000
$121,600Totals 0.178 $139,000$17,400

206 12781605

S 60 FT OF THE W 128.5 FT OF L 102 POFFS THIRD 
SUN VALLEY

0.177

1843 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ROBBIN L. GOULD
1843 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $83,0001 0.172 $100,100
$83,000Totals 0.172 $100,100$17,100

206 12781615

N 60 FT OF S 120 FT OF E 124.5 FT OF L 103 POFFS 
THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.171

1848 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $87,3001 0.178 $104,700
$87,300Totals 0.178 $104,700$17,400

206 12781600

N 60 FT OF THE S 120 FT OF THE W 128.5 FT OF L 
102 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.177

1849 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ERICA ILEEN MILLER
EDWARD ALBERT MILLER
1849 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $99,2001 0.172 $116,300
$99,200Totals 0.172 $116,300$17,100

206 12781620

S 60 FT OF N 180 FT OF E 124.5 FT L 103 POFFS 
THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.171

1854 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT ZINN
1854 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3263

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $86,6001 0.178 $104,000
$86,600Totals 0.178 $104,000$17,400

206 12781595

S 60 FT OF THE N 180 FT OF THE W 128.5 FT OF L 
102 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.177

1855 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID A. ZAHN JR
1855 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $93,9001 0.172 $111,000
$93,900Totals 0.172 $111,000$17,100

206 12781625

S 60 FT OF THE N 120 FT OF THE E 124.5 FT OF L 
103 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.171

1860 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

BELLARD HOLDINGS  LLC
1011 E WHIPPOORWILL WAY
BELOIT  WI 53511-1996

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $126,6001 0.178 $144,000

$126,600Totals 0.178 $144,000$17,400
206 12781590

S 60 FT OF THE N 120 FT OF THE W 128.5 FT L 102 
POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

0.177

1861 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

RAQUEL BARRANCO LOPEZ
1861 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3264

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $133,9001 0.178 $151,300
$133,900Totals 0.178 $151,300$17,400

206 12781585

N 60 FT OF THE W 128.5 FT OF L 102 POFFS THIRD 
SUN VALLEY

0.177

1867 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL T. MEADE
MARY A. MEADE
2524 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $130,1001 0.272 $154,300
$130,100Totals 0.272 $154,300$24,200

206 12250685

L 4 B 7 ROLLING HILLS

0.272

1908 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

IVORY F. CARROLL
NICOLLE M. CARROLL
1908 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $112,8001 0.273 $137,100
$112,800Totals 0.273 $137,100$24,300

206 12250690

L 5 B 7 ROLLING HILLS

0.274

1916 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DEAN L. WILDES
1916 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $172,7001 0.234 $195,000
$172,700Totals 0.234 $195,000$22,300

206 12251020

L 1 B 6 ROLLING HILLS

0.235

1917 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DREW M. GRACYALNY
1917 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2738

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $136,1001 0.208 $156,400
$136,100Totals 0.208 $156,400$20,300

206 12250840

L 15 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.207

1934 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

KATHY L. TABER
1934 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $134,9001 0.194 $154,100
$134,900Totals 0.194 $154,100$19,200

206 12250845

L 16 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1940 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

PATRICK N. JACOBS
GLORIA S. JACOBS
1940 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,900 $119,3001 0.215 $140,200

$119,300Totals 0.215 $140,200$20,900
206 12251025

L 19 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.215

1941 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JEFFREY T. HAAS
1941 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2749

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $142,3001 0.194 $161,500
$142,300Totals 0.194 $161,500$19,200

206 12250850

L 17 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1948 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

THE GLENDA KLINE REVOCAVLE 
TRU
1948 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $140,4001 0.194 $159,600
$140,400Totals 0.194 $159,600$19,200

206 12250855

L 18 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1954 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $179,4001 0.194 $198,600
$179,400Totals 0.194 $198,600$19,200

206 12250860

L 19 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

1962 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

PEGGY GEAREN
STEPHANIE BAILEY
1962 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2751

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $107,3001 0.194 $126,500
$107,300Totals 0.194 $126,500$19,200

206 12250865

L 20 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2008 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CORY A. WADEL
AMY L. WADEL
2008 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $135,4001 0.194 $154,600
$135,400Totals 0.194 $154,600$19,200

206 12250870

L 21 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2014 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MOISES FLORES ALMANZA
MARIA B. ARREGUIN-DEFLORES
2014 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $126,0001 0.194 $145,200
$126,000Totals 0.194 $145,200$19,200

206 12250875

L 22 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2022 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LENA L. KIDD
2022 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $135,3001 0.194 $154,500

$135,300Totals 0.194 $154,500$19,200
206 12250880

L 23 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2028 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

QUAD CITY INVESTMENTS  INC
1307 REED RD
ZION  IL 60099-9521

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $135,3001 0.177 $153,600
$135,300Totals 0.177 $153,600$18,300

206 12251220

L 5 B 3 ROLLING HILLS

0.179

2035 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ANTHONY R. PAUL
2035 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $128,7001 0.194 $147,900
$128,700Totals 0.194 $147,900$19,200

206 12250885

L 24 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2036 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

CINDY SCHOBER
2036 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $140,0001 0.177 $158,300
$140,000Totals 0.177 $158,300$18,300

206 12251225

L 4 B 3 ROLLING HILLS

0.177

2041 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

SALLY ALEXANDER
2041 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $148,8001 0.194 $168,000
$148,800Totals 0.194 $168,000$19,200

206 12250890

L 25 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2042 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

DONALD R. HENNING
2042 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $118,2001 0.177 $136,500
$118,200Totals 0.177 $136,500$18,300

206 12251230

L 3 B 3 ROLLING HILLS

0.177

2047 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

MELODY K. FALDET
2047 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $112,8001 0.194 $132,000
$112,800Totals 0.194 $132,000$19,200

206 12250895

L 26 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2048 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

ARMANDO ALVAREZ
2048 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1677 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,300 $132,8001 0.177 $151,100

$132,800Totals 0.177 $151,100$18,300
206 12251235

L 2 B 3 ROLLING HILLS

0.177

2055 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

LAVAUGHN M. RICE JR
2055 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $133,4001 0.194 $152,600
$133,400Totals 0.194 $152,600$19,200

206 12250900

L 27 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2056 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

NOLA MEDEMA
2056 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $134,9001 0.177 $153,200
$134,900Totals 0.177 $153,200$18,300

206 12251240

L 1 B 3 ROLLING HILLS

0.177

2063 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

JERRICK A. HAKIM
38 TALBOT AVE APT E
ROCKLAND  ME 04841-2972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $105,8001 0.194 $125,000
$105,800Totals 0.194 $125,000$19,200

206 12250905

L 28 B 2 ROLLING HILLS

0.194

2064 Sun Valley Dr

Acres:Section: 22

TERESA A. UTZIG
2064 SUN VALLEY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $149,4001 0.253 $172,200
$149,400Totals 0.253 $172,200$22,800

206 12240345

L 18 STALEYS RE SUB

0.253

2001 Sunrise Ct

Acres:Section: 22

THOMAS J. PITTNER
MARY A. PITTNER
2001 SUNRISE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $157,5001 0.234 $179,400
$157,500Totals 0.234 $179,400$21,900

206 12240340

L 17 STALEYS RE SUB

0.233

2007 Sunrise Ct

Acres:Section: 22

DOUGLAS R. LUNDWALL
CHRISTINE M. LUNDWALL
2007 SUNRISE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $137,5001 0.244 $159,900
$137,500Totals 0.244 $159,900$22,400

206 12240320

L 13 STALEYS RE SUB

0.244

2008 Sunrise Ct

Acres:Section: 22

RONALD I. PERRY
2008 SUNRISE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,800 $152,0001 0.375 $180,800

$152,000Totals 0.375 $180,800$28,800
206 12240335

L 16 STALEYS RE SUB

0.376

2013 Sunrise Ct

Acres:Section: 22

GARY T. MULLVAIN
2013 SUNRISE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,800 $142,4001 0.377 $171,200
$142,400Totals 0.377 $171,200$28,800

206 12240325

L 14 STALEYS RE SUB

0.379

2014 Sunrise Ct

Acres:Section: 22

TRACY HENSEL
2014 SUNRISE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,000 $149,0001 0.285 $175,000
$149,000Totals 0.285 $175,000$26,000

206 12240330

L 15 STALEYS RE SUB

0.284

2020 Sunrise Ct

Acres:Section: 22

DANIEL W. HARRISON
2020 SUNRISE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2818

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $126,8001 0.385 $156,700
$126,800Totals 0.385 $156,700$29,900

206 21921525

L 22 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB 
EXC W 135 FT

0.384

2500 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TMARK PROPERTIES  LLC
9808 E B C TOWNLINE RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-8700

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,600 $201,6001 0.532 $239,200
$201,600Totals 0.532 $239,200$37,600

206 21921645

WLY 184.17 FT L 23 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER 
WHITE OAK SUB

0.533

2501 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID A. FRENDAHL
CECILIA E. FRENDAHL
2501 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,800 $190,0001 1.074 $228,800
$190,000Totals 1.074 $228,800$38,800

206 21921530

L 48 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

1.016

2506 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN J. CHRISTOPHERSEN
2506 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $182,6001 0.425 $211,000
$182,600Totals 0.425 $211,000$28,400

206 21921642

ELY 83 FT OF THE WLY 267.17 FT OF LOTS 23 & 24 
RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.425

2507 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACOB D. CLARK
MIRIAM E. RIVERA BODON
2507 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,700 $136,4001 0.689 $170,100

$136,400Totals 0.689 $170,100$33,700
206 21921535

L 49 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2510 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LANCE J. RABEHL
LIANNE HAZEN
2510 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,500 $145,7001 0.431 $176,200
$145,700Totals 0.431 $176,200$30,500

206 21921637

LOTS 23 & 24 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE 
OAKS SUB EX WLY 267.17 FT

0.431

2511 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

HENRY M. EULER
2511 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $128,4001 0.689 $162,100
$128,400Totals 0.689 $162,100$33,700

206 21921540

L 50 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2514 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KEN BERNIER
2514 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,800 $139,4001 0.818 $179,200
$139,400Totals 0.818 $179,200$39,800

206 21921635

L 47 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.818

2515 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

AARON SANDELL
2515 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $152,7001 0.689 $186,400
$152,700Totals 0.689 $186,400$33,700

206 21921545

L 51 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2518 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOSEPH A. RODGERS
LINDA RODGERS
2518 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $119,0001 0.776 $153,200
$119,000Totals 0.776 $153,200$34,200

206 21921630

L 46 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.777

2521 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEREMIAH HAGENESS ET AL
2521 SUNSET
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $118,6001 0.689 $152,300
$118,600Totals 0.689 $152,300$33,700

206 21921550

L 52 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2522 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARK R. WOODARD
2522 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $137,0001 0.848 $171,500

$137,000Totals 0.848 $171,500$34,500
206 21921625

L 45 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.848

2525 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

INEZ WILSON
2525 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $169,3001 0.689 $203,000
$169,300Totals 0.689 $203,000$33,700

206 21921555

L 53 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2526 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LEE KURKA
2526 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,300 $142,7001 0.814 $177,000
$142,700Totals 0.814 $177,000$34,300

206 21921620

L 44 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.815

2529 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL A. DOLL
ELIZABETH DOLL
2529 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $170,6001 0.689 $204,300
$170,600Totals 0.689 $204,300$33,700

206 21921560

L 54 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2530 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEREMY M. EGGEN
JENNY M. EGGEN
2530 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $155,2001 0.689 $188,900
$155,200Totals 0.689 $188,900$33,700

206 21921565

L 55 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2534 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KLH INCOME TRUST DATED 
AUGUST 
2534 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $174,3001 0.782 $208,400
$174,300Totals 0.782 $208,400$34,100

206 21921615

L 43 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.782

2535 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY A. COOK
2535 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $136,2001 0.750 $170,100
$136,200Totals 0.750 $170,100$33,900

206 21921610

L 42 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.749

2537 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KYLE A. COLE
SAMANTHA J. COLE
2537 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,700 $141,1001 0.689 $174,800

$141,100Totals 0.689 $174,800$33,700
206 21921570

L 56 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2538 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CHRISTIAN D. VANBROCKLIN
2538 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $151,2001 0.716 $184,900
$151,200Totals 0.716 $184,900$33,700

206 21921605

L 41 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.716

2541 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CAROL A. BAER
2541 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $157,3001 0.689 $191,000
$157,300Totals 0.689 $191,000$33,700

206 21921575

L 57 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2542 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ADAM KINNEY
2542 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $144,6001 0.689 $178,300
$144,600Totals 0.689 $178,300$33,700

206 21921580

L 58 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2548 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THE SUSAN B GILLESPIE REVOCABL
2548 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,100 $338,1001 1.029 $377,200
$338,100Totals 1.029 $377,200$39,100

206 21921600

L 40 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

1.029

2549 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROGER A. WARD
2549 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $143,8001 0.689 $177,500
$143,800Totals 0.689 $177,500$33,700

206 21921585

L 59 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.688

2554 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CARL VIETH
GAYLE VIETH
2554 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,600 $166,8001 0.453 $197,400
$166,800Totals 0.453 $197,400$30,600

206 21921595

LOTS 38 & 39 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE 
OAKS SUB EX ELY 215 FT

0.453

2559 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES WOODS
ALICE WOODS
2559 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1682 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,800 $153,4001 0.693 $187,200

$153,400Totals 0.693 $187,200$33,800
206 21921590

L 60 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.693

2560 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SIMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2560 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $174,9001 0.282 $202,200
$174,900Totals 0.282 $202,200$27,300

206 22070195

W 100 FT OF E 215 FT L 39 RESUB OF L 17 
SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.283

2565 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN MALIZIO
2565 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,900 $136,6001 0.825 $179,500
$136,600Totals 0.825 $179,500$42,900

206 22070185

LOTS 61 & 62 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE 
OAK SUB EX NELY 144 FT OF LOTS 61 & 62 REC VOL 
488 P 271

0.827

2566 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SARA B. VOLKEY
WILLIAM J. KETTLE
2566 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $117,7001 0.413 $152,100
$117,700Totals 0.413 $152,100$34,400

206 22070180

NELY 144 FT L 61 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAKS SUB

0.413

2572 Sunset Dr

Acres:Section: 20

VICTOR SALAZAR
DIANA M. MUNOZ RENTERIA
2572 SUNSET DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2355

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $227,0001 0.318 $252,900
$227,000Totals 0.318 $252,900$25,900

206 21970740

L 9 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2263 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

BADGER CAPITAL GROUP  LLC
PO BOX 191
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0191

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $228,4001 0.390 $258,600
$228,400Totals 0.390 $258,600$30,200

206 21970704

LOT 3 & 4 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 162 AND 163

0.390

2266 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,200 $9,4001 0.390 $39,600
$9,400Totals 0.390 $39,600$30,200

206 21970700

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 162-163

0.390

2270 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STACY R. MCMILLAN
3169 S DAVIS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1419

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $177,1001 0.318 $203,000

$177,100Totals 0.318 $203,000$25,900
206 21970750

L 8 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2271 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

HECTOR R. ROSAS
2271 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $155,7001 0.318 $181,600
$155,700Totals 0.318 $181,600$25,900

206 21970760

L 7 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2277 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $216,4001 0.390 $246,000
$216,400Totals 0.390 $246,000$29,600

206 21970690

L 14 CSM V 1 PG 229

0.390

2280 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RUBY M. WHITE
2280 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $139,4001 0.318 $165,300
$139,400Totals 0.318 $165,300$25,900

206 21970770

L 6 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2285 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

EDGAR ANTONIO MEJIA
2285 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,600 $175,5001 0.390 $205,100
$175,500Totals 0.390 $205,100$29,600

206 21970680

L 13 CSM V 1 PG 229

0.390

2290 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEREMY J. BADGER
MELISSA M. BADGER
2290 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $134,4001 0.318 $160,300
$134,400Totals 0.318 $160,300$25,900

206 21970780

L 5 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2293 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEANETT C. FLORA
2293 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $150,1001 0.322 $176,300
$150,100Totals 0.322 $176,300$26,200

206 21970670

L 9 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.322

2298 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JESUS HERNANDEZ
LYNN HERNANDEZ
2298 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,900 $189,2001 0.318 $215,100

$189,200Totals 0.318 $215,100$25,900
206 21970790

L 4 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2299 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARK D. OLSEN
SARAH M. OLSEN
2299 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $181,2001 0.318 $207,100
$181,200Totals 0.318 $207,100$25,900

206 21970800

L 3 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2305 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY J. JONES
LYNOR R. JONES
2305 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $206,3001 0.322 $232,500
$206,300Totals 0.322 $232,500$26,200

206 21970660

L 10 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.322

2306 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RAUL N. CASIQUE
2306 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $153,5001 0.322 $179,700
$153,500Totals 0.322 $179,700$26,200

206 21970650

L 11 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.322

2312 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JULIA WELCH
MICHAEL WELCH
2312 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2658

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $138,4001 0.318 $164,300
$138,400Totals 0.318 $164,300$25,900

206 21970810

L 2 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2313 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JOSE M. SOLIS
2313 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,900 $179,2001 0.318 $205,100
$179,200Totals 0.318 $205,100$25,900

206 21970820

L 1 B 4 GREENFIELD SUB

0.320

2321 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JOANN E. NUPNAU
2321 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $97,7001 0.322 $123,900
$97,700Totals 0.322 $123,900$26,200

206 21970640

L 12 B 3 GREENFIELD SUB

0.322

2322 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $234,9001 0.341 $262,200

$234,900Totals 0.341 $262,200$27,300
206 21980280

L 7 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2347 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

LARRY BELL
JANET BELL
16205 CTY RD 26
FOLEY  AL 36535-4207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $165,8001 0.341 $193,100
$165,800Totals 0.341 $193,100$27,300

206 21980290

L 6 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2357 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CRYSTAL MAHLUM
2357 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2681

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $201,8001 0.341 $229,100
$201,800Totals 0.341 $229,100$27,300

206 21980300

L 5 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2365 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MATTHEW J. ROSE
2365 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2681

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $215,7001 0.341 $243,000
$215,700Totals 0.341 $243,000$27,300

206 21980310

L 4 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2375 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

LINDA J. PULLIAM
2375 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2681

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $247,4001 0.341 $274,700
$247,400Totals 0.341 $274,700$27,300

206 21980210

L 14 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2382 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RUSSELL HARTMAN
2382 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2680

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $179,0001 0.341 $206,300
$179,000Totals 0.341 $206,300$27,300

206 21980320

L 3 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2383 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID G. MITOK
2383 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2681

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $179,0001 0.341 $206,300
$179,000Totals 0.341 $206,300$27,300

206 21980330

L 2 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2405 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RONALD MCCRAY
2405 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,300 $265,5001 0.341 $292,800

$265,500Totals 0.341 $292,800$27,300
206 21980200

L 15 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2406 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JULIAN C. SMITHSON
AMANDA L. SMITHSON
316 BESSIE COLEMAN BLVD
WAXAHACHIE  TX 75165-0108

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $232,7001 0.341 $260,000
$232,700Totals 0.341 $260,000$27,300

206 21980340

L 1 B 2 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2413 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

KRUEGER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE 
TRU
2413 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $228,1001 0.341 $255,400
$228,100Totals 0.341 $255,400$27,300

206 21980190

L 16 B 1 GREENFIELD SUB

0.341

2414 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ANDREW S. CARROLL
MELISSA A. CARROLL
2414 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $174,7001 0.345 $202,300
$174,700Totals 0.345 $202,300$27,600

206 21980180

L 6 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2418 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

GERALD J. KONOPA
2418 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $144,8001 0.345 $172,400
$144,800Totals 0.345 $172,400$27,600

206 21980350

L 15 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2419 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES L. EITHUN
SHANNON L. EITHUN
2419 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $182,2001 0.345 $209,800
$182,200Totals 0.345 $209,800$27,600

206 21980170

L 7 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2424 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DANIEL KELLICUT
2424 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $180,8001 0.345 $208,400
$180,800Totals 0.345 $208,400$27,600

206 21980360

L 14 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2425 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MAL S. ANDERSON
2425 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,600 $168,0001 0.345 $195,600

$168,000Totals 0.345 $195,600$27,600
206 21980160

L 8 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2432 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JULIE THIEDE
2432 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $206,2001 0.345 $233,800
$206,200Totals 0.345 $233,800$27,600

206 21980370

L 13 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2433 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEAN A. KNOBLE
2433 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $153,5001 0.349 $181,200
$153,500Totals 0.349 $181,200$27,700

206 21980150

L 9 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.347

2440 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ANTHONY PECORARO
STACI NORTHROP
2440 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $173,5001 0.345 $201,100
$173,500Totals 0.345 $201,100$27,600

206 21980380

L 12 BERRY HILL SUBD

0.345

2441 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT C. KUHLE
2441 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2659

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,300 $211,7001 0.473 $246,000
$211,700Totals 0.473 $246,000$34,300

206 21850115

L 23 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.473

2507 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

JAMES R. PALM
CYNTHIA LAPALERMO PALM
2507 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $174,8001 0.354 $200,900
$174,800Totals 0.354 $200,900$26,100

206 21850050

L 10 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.355

2512 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

NORRIS L. GAMMETER
ERIN R. GAMMETER
2512 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $144,0001 0.345 $170,100
$144,000Totals 0.345 $170,100$26,100

206 21850110

L 22 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2517 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ROBERT L. TURNER
3809 W BELOIT NEWARK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8499

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,100 $188,9001 0.345 $215,000

$188,900Totals 0.345 $215,000$26,100
206 21850055

L 11 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2518 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

AUSTIN INCOME TRUST U/A
C/O STEVE AUSTIN
2518 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT, WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $169,5001 0.345 $195,600
$169,500Totals 0.345 $195,600$26,100

206 21850105

L 21 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2523 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

LAWRENCE J. PAUKERT
2523 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $164,5001 0.345 $190,600
$164,500Totals 0.345 $190,600$26,100

206 21850060

L 12 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2524 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

CAY M. MADOFF
2524 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $180,2001 0.345 $206,300
$180,200Totals 0.345 $206,300$26,100

206 21850100

L 20 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2531 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

LO VAN DAO
LIEU DAO
2531 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $151,5001 0.358 $177,600
$151,500Totals 0.358 $177,600$26,100

206 21850065

L 13 EVERGREEN PARK SUB & THE EASTERLY 7 FT 
OF L 4 EVERGREEN PARK SUB

0.358

2532 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

RAMON A. GALVAN DE LA ROSA
CRISTIAN F. GALVAN
2532 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $200,6001 0.345 $226,700
$200,600Totals 0.345 $226,700$26,100

206 21850095

L 19 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2537 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

AMY L. DICK
2537 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $198,5001 0.345 $224,600
$198,500Totals 0.345 $224,600$26,100

206 21850070

L 14 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2538 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

RODRIGO DELGADO
LUCIA DELGADO
2538 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,100 $220,1001 0.345 $246,200

$220,100Totals 0.345 $246,200$26,100
206 21850090

L 18 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2543 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

RUBEN M. ROSAS
MARINA M. ROSAS
2543 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $161,4001 0.358 $187,500
$161,400Totals 0.358 $187,500$26,100

206 21850075

L 15 EVERGREEN PARK SUB & THE EASTERLY 7 FT 
OF L 2 EVERGREEN PARK SUB

0.358

2544 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

EVELYN M. WRICK
2544 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $173,4001 0.345 $199,500
$173,400Totals 0.345 $199,500$26,100

206 21850085

L 17 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2553 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

PENNY M. THOMAS
2553 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $257,9001 0.345 $284,000
$257,900Totals 0.345 $284,000$26,100

206 21850080

L 16 EVERGREEN PARK SUBD

0.345

2554 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

ROSE STEVENSON
2554 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $216,8001 0.345 $242,200
$216,800Totals 0.345 $242,200$25,400

206 21850081

L 42 CSM VOL 2 PG 27 AND THE EASTERLY 7 FT OF 
L 43 CSM VOL 2 PG 27

0.345

2564 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

AUTUMN HARRIS
2564 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $153,1001 0.332 $178,400
$153,100Totals 0.332 $178,400$25,300

206 21850084

W 1/2 L 41 CSM VOL 2 P 27

0.332

2565 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

AMANDA WEBER
2565 SUNSHINE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-2254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 8.910 $0
$0Totals 8.910 $0$0

206 21850500

UNPL LAND SEC 18-1-13 COM 66 FT ELY OF SE COR 
L 19 SUNSHINE VILLAGE, TH NELY ON CURVE 41.39 
FT, TH NELY 23.52 FT, TH NLY ON CURVE 68.40 FT, 

8.921

2639 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

MADISON PENTECOSTAL ASSEMBLY  
5109 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON  WI 53716-2303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.770 $0

$0Totals 1.770 $0$0
206 21850430

L 10 THRU 19 SUNSHINE VILLAGE EX WLY 20 FT

1.825

2652 Sunshine Ln

Acres:Section: 18

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CITY OF B
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$130,200 $02 0.520 $130,200
$0Totals 0.520 $130,200$130,200

206 22980317

L 3 CSM VOL 40 PGS 146-150

0.518

1806 Sutler Ave

Acres:Section: 

MORGAN SQUARE  LLC
ATTN TERRY MCGUIRE
400 MIDLAND CT STE 101
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$638,600 $978,4002 2.321 $1,617,000
$978,400Totals 2.321 $1,617,000$638,600

206 22980315

L 2 CSM VOL 40 PGS 146-150

2.321

1810 Sutler Ave

Acres:Section: 

ARN HOLDINGS  LLC
1810 SUTLER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6911

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,778,900 $2,958,3002 6.742 $4,737,200
$2,958,300Totals 6.742 $4,737,200$1,778,900

206 22980340

L 1 CSM VOL 40 PGS 146-150

6.736

1880 Sutler Ave

Acres:Section: 29

MORGAN SQUARE  LLC
ATTN TERRY MCGUIRE
400 MIDLAND CT STE 101
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2318

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.485 $0
$0Totals 0.485 $0$0

206 21971035

OUTLOT 1 PARKMEADOW

0.474

2235 Tallgrass Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.053 $0
$0Totals 1.053 $0$0

206 21971040

OUTLOT 12 PARKMEADOW 4TH ADDITION, 
RECORDED 10/7/99  IN DOCUMENT #1437292

0.925

2236 Tallgrass Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921700

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 13 OF LOT 7 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2239 Tallgrass Ct Unit 13

Acres:Section: 19

JOANN C ROSENOW INCOME TRUST 
U
2239 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 13
BELOIT  WI 53511-7019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300

$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000
206 21921701

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 14 OF LOT 7 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2239 Tallgrass Ct Unit 14

Acres:Section: 19

RUTILIA RAMIREZ ALCANTARA
2239 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 14
BELOIT  WI 53511-7019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921702

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 15 OF LOT 7 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2239 Tallgrass Ct Unit 15

Acres:Section: 19

JAMIE FRANTZ
JESSICA FRANTZ
7364 WINDING WAY
ROSCOE  IL 61073-9754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,8001 0.000 $136,800
$126,800Totals 0.000 $136,800$10,000

206 21921703

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 16 OF LOT 7 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2239 Tallgrass Ct Unit 16

Acres:Section: 19

JILLIAN FAYE ALDERMAN
2239 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 16
BELOIT  WI 53511-7019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921745

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 21 OF LOT 129 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2240 Tallgrass Ct Unit 21

Acres:Section: 19

TERESA K DAVIES REV TRUST DTD 
2240 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 21
BELOIT  WI 53511-7013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921746

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 22 OF LOT 129 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2240 Tallgrass Ct Unit 22

Acres:Section: 19

CARI L. PALMER
2240 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 22
BELOIT  WI 53511-7013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921747

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 23 OF LOT 129 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2240 Tallgrass Ct Unit 23

Acres:Section: 19

JANELLE S. RUSSOTTO
2240 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 23
BELOIT  WI 53511-7013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921748

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 24 OF LOT 129 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2240 Tallgrass Ct Unit 24

Acres:Section: 19

ANNE MARIE BURGHGRAEF
ALAN BURGHGRAEF
2240 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 24
BELOIT  WI 53511-7013

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600

$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000
206 21921705

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 9 OF LOT 8 PARKMEADOW 4TH 
ADD

6.769

2241 Tallgrass Ct Unit 9

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD A. PETERS
MARY M. PETERS
2241 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 9
BELOIT  WI 53511-7018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921706

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 10 OF LOT 8 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2241 Tallgrass Ct Unit 10

Acres:Section: 19

JACQUELINE I. WOLD
2241 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 10
BELOIT  WI 53511-7018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921707

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 11 OF LOT 8 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2241 Tallgrass Ct Unit 11

Acres:Section: 19

ELLEN R. BUTCHART
2241 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 11
BELOIT  WI 53511-7018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921708

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 12 OF LOT 8 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2241 Tallgrass Ct Unit 12

Acres:Section: 19

LINGRONG CHENG
2241 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 12
BELOIT  WI 53511-7018

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921740

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 17 OF LOT 128 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2242 Tallgrass Ct Unit 17

Acres:Section: 19

JULIE A. NOTTER
2242 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 17
BELOIT  WI 53511-7014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921741

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 18 OF LOT 128 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2242 Tallgrass Ct Unit 18

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES MALTESE
2242 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 18
BELOIT  WI 53511-7014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921742

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 19 OF LOT 128 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2242 Tallgrass Ct Unit 19

Acres:Section: 19

ANNIE DALE HARRELL
2242 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 19
BELOIT  WI 53511-7014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $127,2001 0.000 $137,200

$127,200Totals 0.000 $137,200$10,000
206 21921743

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 20 OF LOT 128 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2242 Tallgrass Ct Unit 20

Acres:Section: 19

KATELYNN B. MODRZEJEWSKI
2242 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 20
BELOIT  WI 53511-7014

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921710

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 5 OF LOT 125 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2243 Tallgrass Ct Unit 5

Acres:Section: 19

SANDRA L. DAVIS
2243 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 5
BELOIT  WI 53511-7017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921711

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 6 OF LOT 125 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2243 Tallgrass Ct Unit 6

Acres:Section: 19

LORI A. SCHOVILLE
2243 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 6
BELOIT  WI 53511-7017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921712

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 7 OF LOT 125 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2243 Tallgrass Ct Unit 7

Acres:Section: 19

KATHLEEN WARD
2243 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 7
BELOIT  WI 53511-7017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921713

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 8 OF LOT 125 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2243 Tallgrass Ct Unit 8

Acres:Section: 19

CASSIE A. HUTCHENS
2243 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 8
BELOIT  WI 53511-7017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600
$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000

206 21921715

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1 OF LOT 126 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADDITION

6.769

2245 Tallgrass Ct Unit 1

Acres:Section: 19

COZY HOME PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O JAMES TENUTO
PO BOX 24
CALEDONIA, IL 61011-0024

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921716

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2 OF LOT 126 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2245 Tallgrass Ct Unit 2

Acres:Section: 19

LISA HARRIS
2245 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 2
BELOIT  WI 53511-7016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $129,6001 0.000 $139,600

$129,600Totals 0.000 $139,600$10,000
206 21921717

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 3 OF LOT 126 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2245 Tallgrass Ct Unit 3

Acres:Section: 19

KIMBERLY A. JOHNSON
2245 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 3
BELOIT  WI 53511-7016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921718

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 4 OF LOT 126 PARKMEADOW 
4TH ADD

6.769

2245 Tallgrass Ct Unit 4

Acres:Section: 19

VICKI BERGERON
2245 TALLGRASS CT UNIT 4
BELOIT  WI 53511-7016

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $354,5002 0.265 $386,200
$354,500Totals 0.265 $386,200$31,700

206 21921735

LOT 14 PARKMEADOW.

0.266

2246 Tallgrass Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KEVIN R. DIVINE
PATRICIA G. DIVINE
2106 ROOSEVELT AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$52,100 $326,4002 0.435 $378,500
$326,400Totals 0.435 $378,500$52,100

206 21921720

LOT 11 PARKMEADOW.

0.365

2247 Tallgrass Ct

Acres:Section: 19

STANHOPE PROPERTIES   LLC
CHARLES D. STANHOPE
747 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$51,000 $330,7002 0.426 $381,700
$330,700Totals 0.426 $381,700$51,000

206 21921730

LOT 127 PARKMEADOW 4TH ADDITION, RECORDED 
10/7/99 IN DOCUMENT 1437292.

0.426

2248 Tallgrass Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES D. STANHOPE
STANHOPE PROPERTIES   LLC
747 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,300 $328,4002 0.445 $381,700
$328,400Totals 0.445 $381,700$53,300

206 21921725

LOT 12 PARKMEADOW.

0.380

2250 Tallgrass Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CHARLES D. STANHOPE
STANHOPE PROPERTIES   LLC
747 E PHILHOWER RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$78,200 $247,8001 1.022 $326,000
$247,800Totals 1.022 $326,000$78,200

206 22110070

L 7 LATHERS WOODS

1.025

2356 Tara Ct

Acres:Section: 21

JAMES L. COLE
2356 TARA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$70,700 $128,8001 0.806 $199,500

$128,800Totals 0.806 $199,500$70,700
206 22110080

L 8 LATHERS WOODS

0.809

2359 Tara Ct

Acres:Section: 21

DAVID R. HODGE
2359 TARA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$68,000 $229,2001 0.720 $297,200
$229,200Totals 0.720 $297,200$68,000

206 22110060

L 6 LATHERS WOODS

0.720

2368 Tara Ct

Acres:Section: 21

RICHARD WICKS
KARRIE WICKS
2368 TARA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1938

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,900 $61,9001 0.563 $121,800
$61,900Totals 0.563 $121,800$59,900

206 22110090

L 9 LATHERS WOODS

0.565

2372 Tara Ct

Acres:Section: 21

DOUGLAS F. EDDY
MARY K. EDDY
3520 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$64,400 $138,1001 0.652 $202,500
$138,100Totals 0.652 $202,500$64,400

206 22110050

L 5 LATHERS WOODS EXCLUDING W 15 FT SUBJ TO 
LEASE DATED 9/22/60 (99 YRS)

0.654

2386 Tara Ct

Acres:Section: 21

JOHN H. KLOBUCAR
2386 TARA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $139,1001 0.145 $153,800
$139,100Totals 0.145 $153,800$14,700

206 13570055

S 95.8 FT L 1 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.145

706 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA SANTACRUZ
706 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $96,7001 0.061 $104,300
$96,700Totals 0.061 $104,300$7,600

206 13570056

N 40.5 FT L 1 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.061

710 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

TAD & NANCY STORY FAMILY 
REVOC
C/O TAD C. STORY
540 TRADING POST TRL
ROCKTON, IL 61072-1822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $97,1001 0.214 $115,900
$97,100Totals 0.214 $115,900$18,800

206 13570250

N 48 FT L 17 & L 20 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC 
GAVOCKS ADD

0.215

711 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1696 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County
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$16,700 $102,2001 0.188 $118,900

$102,200Totals 0.188 $118,900$16,700
206 13570060

L 3 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

718 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

BAILEY R. SCHUMACHER
BETHANY M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
718 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,2001 0.142 $112,000
$99,200Totals 0.142 $112,000$12,800

206 13570240

L 19 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

721 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $116,6001 0.188 $133,300
$116,600Totals 0.188 $133,300$16,700

206 13570065

L 4 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

722 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA VANESSA MORALES JIMENEZ
722 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $118,5001 0.142 $131,300
$118,500Totals 0.142 $131,300$12,800

206 13570235

L 16 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MCGAVOCKS ADD

0.142

727 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL WINTER
ZOUA VUE
727 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $118,2001 0.188 $134,900
$118,200Totals 0.188 $134,900$16,700

206 13570070

L 5 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

730 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JUDY A SAROW TRUST DTD 
DECEMBE
C/O JUDY A. SAROW
5730 W FENRICK RD
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-9354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,7001 0.142 $105,500
$92,700Totals 0.142 $105,500$12,800

206 13570230

L 15 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

731 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DALLAS D. BRASWELL
731 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $40,5001 0.188 $57,200
$40,500Totals 0.188 $57,200$16,700

206 13570075

L 6 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

736 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $98,8001 0.142 $111,600

$98,800Totals 0.142 $111,600$12,800
206 13570225

L 14 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

737 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,6001 0.142 $123,400
$110,600Totals 0.142 $123,400$12,800

206 13570220

L 13 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

741 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

WALTER J. HENNING
741 TENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $148,7001 0.188 $165,400
$148,700Totals 0.188 $165,400$16,700

206 13570080

L 7 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

744 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

PEDRO BOLANOS HEREDIA ET AL
818 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5238

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $92,3001 0.142 $105,100
$92,300Totals 0.142 $105,100$12,800

206 13570215

L 12 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

745 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MELISSA HOWE
745 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5348

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $65,8001 0.094 $74,400
$65,800Totals 0.094 $74,400$8,600

206 13570085

S 33 FT L 8 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS 
ADD

0.094

748 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DLF   LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $83,5001 0.094 $92,100
$83,500Totals 0.094 $92,100$8,600

206 13570090

N 33 FT L 8 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS 
ADD

0.094

750 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

WAYNE A. STRAIGHT
JOAN L. STRAIGHT
750 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $109,6001 0.188 $126,300
$109,600Totals 0.188 $126,300$16,700

206 13570095

L 9 B 3 MC GAVOCKS SUB OF MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.188

756 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

REBECCA R. COLSON
756 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5349

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,900 $143,3001 0.165 $158,200

$143,300Totals 0.165 $158,200$14,900
206 13570795

L 14 & S 5 FT L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.167

802 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JASIBE O. SANTIAGO-RUIZ
RICARDO A. LAVARIEGA
523 EAST ST
CLINTON  WI 53525-9000

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $151,6001 0.147 $165,900
$151,600Totals 0.147 $165,900$14,300

206 13570890

W 62 FT OF LOTS 12 & 13 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.147

803 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

TIMOTHY MUELLER
MARISOL HERRERA CARRANZA
803 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $129,7001 0.140 $142,400
$129,700Totals 0.140 $142,400$12,700

206 13571010

L 11 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

807 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEFINA ALMARAZ
807 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $167,3001 0.126 $178,800
$167,300Totals 0.126 $178,800$11,500

206 13570800

N 45 FT L 15 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.126

808 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

IBHAR L. LOERA
808 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $119,5001 0.140 $132,200
$119,500Totals 0.140 $132,200$12,700

206 13570805

L 16 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

812 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT T. HOLLENBECK
JOAN K. HOLLENBECK
10795 EDGEMERE TER
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $83,4001 0.140 $96,100
$83,400Totals 0.140 $96,100$12,700

206 13571005

L 10 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

817 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES R. MITCHELL
ANN T. MITCHELL
817 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $155,8001 0.140 $168,500
$155,800Totals 0.140 $168,500$12,700

206 13570810

L 17 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

818 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

LUIS GARCIA
818 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $88,5001 0.140 $101,200

$88,500Totals 0.140 $101,200$12,700
206 13570815

L 18 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

822 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

TINA BENNETT
822 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $120,5001 0.140 $133,200
$120,500Totals 0.140 $133,200$12,700

206 13571000

L 9 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

823 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

AZR FINANCIAL  INC
ATTN JULIE CARLSON
616 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $109,1001 0.140 $121,800
$109,100Totals 0.140 $121,800$12,700

206 13570820

L 19 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

828 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $117,6001 0.140 $130,300
$117,600Totals 0.140 $130,300$12,700

206 13570995

L 8 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

829 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

FERNANDO CALVO
829 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $104,9001 0.140 $117,600
$104,900Totals 0.140 $117,600$12,700

206 13570825

L 20 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

832 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOEL L. WHITE
832 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $109,8001 0.140 $122,500
$109,800Totals 0.140 $122,500$12,700

206 13570990

L 7 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

833 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN L. LAMB
833 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $73,9001 0.140 $86,600
$73,900Totals 0.140 $86,600$12,700

206 13570830

L 21 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

838 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

WILFRIDO ALDAMA
JENNIFER ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $86,2001 0.140 $98,900

$86,200Totals 0.140 $98,900$12,700
206 13570985

L 6 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

839 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $124,7001 0.140 $137,400
$124,700Totals 0.140 $137,400$12,700

206 13570835

L 22 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

842 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL C. MERKLE JR
842 TENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $133,4001 0.140 $146,100
$133,400Totals 0.140 $146,100$12,700

206 13570980

L 5 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

843 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ESPERANZA RESENDIZ
843 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $109,4001 0.140 $122,100
$109,400Totals 0.140 $122,100$12,700

206 13570840

L 23 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

848 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $126,0001 0.140 $138,700
$126,000Totals 0.140 $138,700$12,700

206 13570975

L 4 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

849 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JEREMIAH R. FINK
849 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $128,2001 0.140 $140,900
$128,200Totals 0.140 $140,900$12,700

206 13570845

L 24 B 1 MC GAVOCKS THIRD ADD

0.140

852 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

RASTAR SHIPP
852 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $138,6001 0.140 $151,300
$138,600Totals 0.140 $151,300$12,700

206 13570970

L 3 B 2 MC GAVOCKS SECOND ADD

0.140

853 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

KIRK A. DAVENPORT
853 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1701 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,600 $105,8001 0.070 $114,400

$105,800Totals 0.070 $114,400$8,600
206 13580145

N 46 FT L 13 LANES ADD

0.070

910 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

BALDEMAR PACHECO
910 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $56,2001 0.060 $64,400
$56,200Totals 0.060 $64,400$8,200

206 13580356

N 49.5 FT L 10 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.060

911 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

CONSTANTINO BLANCO
844 8TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $122,0001 0.151 $135,600
$122,000Totals 0.151 $135,600$13,600

206 13580150

L 14 LANES ADD

0.151

918 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. BELL
KELLI BELL
918 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $93,3001 0.151 $106,900
$93,300Totals 0.151 $106,900$13,600

206 13580355

L 9 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

919 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL BARRIOS
919 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $106,7001 0.151 $120,300
$106,700Totals 0.151 $120,300$13,600

206 13580155

L 15 B 1 LANES ADD

0.151

922 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JEFFREY R. ENGELBRECHT
KIM D. NEELY
922 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $79,3001 0.151 $92,900
$79,300Totals 0.151 $92,900$13,600

206 13580350

L 8 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

923 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

KEY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS   LL
9174 BEAR CLAW CT
OWINGS  MD 20736-3329

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $105,4001 0.151 $119,000
$105,400Totals 0.151 $119,000$13,600

206 13580345

L 7 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

927 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ELIZABETH G. RILEY
927 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $118,5001 0.151 $132,100

$118,500Totals 0.151 $132,100$13,600
206 13580160

L 16 LANES ADD

0.151

928 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JOHN D. MADOLL
ANNIE L. MADOLL
928 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $147,7001 0.151 $161,300
$147,700Totals 0.151 $161,300$13,600

206 13580340

L 6 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

933 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANNE GILMORE
933 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $87,4001 0.151 $101,000
$87,400Totals 0.151 $101,000$13,600

206 13580165

L 17 LANES ADD

0.151

934 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ASHLEY ROSENBAUM
2632 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $97,9001 0.151 $111,500
$97,900Totals 0.151 $111,500$13,600

206 13580170

L 18 LANES ADD

0.151

936 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ASHLEY A. TRACY
936 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $66,5001 0.151 $80,100
$66,500Totals 0.151 $80,100$13,600

206 13580335

L 5 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

939 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

KELLY M. FIORUCCI
939 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $178,0001 0.151 $191,600
$178,000Totals 0.151 $191,600$13,600

206 13580175

L 19 LANES ADD

0.151

944 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JASON C. SWANGSTU
944 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $89,0001 0.151 $102,600
$89,000Totals 0.151 $102,600$13,600

206 13580330

L 4 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

945 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD W CASH
PO BOX 701
BELOIT  WI 53512-0701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $119,9001 0.151 $133,500

$119,900Totals 0.151 $133,500$13,600
206 13580180

L 20 LANES ADD

0.151

948 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

TERESA L. MOLENCUPP
DONALD R. MURPHY
948 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $86,7001 0.151 $100,300
$86,700Totals 0.151 $100,300$13,600

206 13580325

L 3 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

949 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL JOHNSON III
949 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5160

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $103,5001 0.151 $117,100
$103,500Totals 0.151 $117,100$13,600

206 13580185

L 21 LANES ADD

0.151

954 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JACKIE L. WALMER SR
LINDA D. WALMER
954 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $114,3001 0.151 $127,900
$114,300Totals 0.151 $127,900$13,600

206 13580320

L 2 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

955 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JASON R. REBOUT
PO BOX 840
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $69,8001 0.080 $79,700
$69,800Totals 0.080 $79,700$9,900

206 13580190

E 66 FT L 22 LANES ADD

0.080

960 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

FELIPE OROZCO ORTEGA
2109 N LAWLER AVE
CHICAGO  IL 60639

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $71,4001 0.151 $85,000
$71,400Totals 0.151 $85,000$13,600

206 13580315

L 1 SWOPE AND BULLOCKS ADD

0.151

961 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $98,6001 0.140 $111,300
$98,600Totals 0.140 $111,300$12,700

206 13581045

L 15 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.140

1014 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $114,4001 0.140 $127,100

$114,400Totals 0.140 $127,100$12,700
206 13581050

L 16 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1018 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

CTC PROPERTIES STATE LINE  LLC
120 N CROSBY AVE STE 13
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3375

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $134,8001 0.278 $156,500
$134,800Totals 0.278 $156,500$21,700

206 13581225

L 8 & 9 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.279

1019 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DAWN A. YORK ET AL
1019 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $01 0.140 $12,700
$0Totals 0.140 $12,700$12,700

206 13581055

L 17 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1024 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ADAM BROTZMAN
715 W COURT ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-3733

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $118,2001 0.139 $130,900
$118,200Totals 0.139 $130,900$12,700

206 13581220

L 7 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1025 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL BELL
1025 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $107,1001 0.139 $119,800
$107,100Totals 0.139 $119,800$12,700

206 13581060

L 18 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1028 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $99,2001 0.139 $111,900
$99,200Totals 0.139 $111,900$12,700

206 13581215

L 6 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1029 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

MATTHEW H. HILL
BETH O. KERR-HILL
1029 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $112,3001 0.139 $125,000
$112,300Totals 0.139 $125,000$12,700

206 13581065

L 19 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1034 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

COLLIN RACHEL
1034 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5163

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $129,1001 0.139 $141,800

$129,100Totals 0.139 $141,800$12,700
206 13581210

L 5 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1035 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ALDEN TINDER
1035 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $110,7001 0.139 $123,400
$110,700Totals 0.139 $123,400$12,700

206 13581070

L 20 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1038 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

WILLIE D. JORDAN III
DESTINY L. NEHLS
1038 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5163

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $107,0001 0.139 $119,700
$107,000Totals 0.139 $119,700$12,700

206 13581205

L 4 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1039 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

HECTOR AQUINO
ABEL AQUINO
1039 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $131,3001 0.139 $144,000
$131,300Totals 0.139 $144,000$12,700

206 13581075

L 21 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1044 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

JEREMY WELLS
SARA WELLS
1044 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5163

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $37,7001 0.139 $50,400
$37,700Totals 0.139 $50,400$12,700

206 13581200

L 3 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.139

1045 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

ANTHONY SCARPETTA
NICHOLE SCARPETTA
1045 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $160,5001 0.200 $178,400
$160,500Totals 0.200 $178,400$17,900

206 13581080

LOTS 22 & 23 B 3 MECHANICS ADD

0.201

1050 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL EPIFANIO ALVAREZ
1050 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5163

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $67,6001 0.217 $86,800
$67,600Totals 0.217 $86,800$19,200

206 13581195

LOTS 1 & 2 B 2 MECHANICS ADD

0.218

1051 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 35

SALOMON BOLANOS
1051 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5162

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $112,1001 0.125 $124,100

$112,100Totals 0.125 $124,100$12,000
206 12650150

L 16 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.127

1114 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

SECOND 2 NONE PROPERTIES  LLC
322 KENWOOD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $85,4001 0.125 $97,400
$85,400Totals 0.125 $97,400$12,000

206 12650155

L 17 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.127

1118 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID P. ZIMMERMAN
1118 TENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $104,5001 0.125 $116,500
$104,500Totals 0.125 $116,500$12,000

206 12650160

L 18 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.127

1124 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD MIKKELSON
LORI MIKKELSON
1124 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $53,2001 0.125 $65,200
$53,200Totals 0.125 $65,200$12,000

206 12650165

L 19 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.126

1128 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT D. JOHNSON
844 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $69,8001 0.125 $81,800
$69,800Totals 0.125 $81,800$12,000

206 12650170

L 20 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.126

1134 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

RANDY S. JOHNSON
1134 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $107,3001 0.150 $120,500
$107,300Totals 0.150 $120,500$13,200

206 12650315

L 5 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & W 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1137 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

BRYAN R. STERTZ
1137 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $92,7001 0.125 $104,700
$92,700Totals 0.125 $104,700$12,000

206 12650175

L 21 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.125

1138 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHANNON SHAFER
1138 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $129,2001 0.125 $141,200

$129,200Totals 0.125 $141,200$12,000
206 12650180

L 22 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.125

1142 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

JOHN BEDFORD JR
1142 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $90,9001 0.150 $104,100
$90,900Totals 0.150 $104,100$13,200

206 12650310

L 4 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & W 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1143 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

DOMINIC S. SUNDARARAJAN
1143 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $106,7001 0.150 $119,900
$106,700Totals 0.150 $119,900$13,200

206 12650305

L 3 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & W 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1147 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

GEORGE D. KUHLE
HEATHER C. KUHLE
1147 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $83,9001 0.125 $95,900
$83,900Totals 0.125 $95,900$12,000

206 12650185

L 23 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.125

1148 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

BRENTON W. DRISCOLL
MARJORIE Y. DRISCOLL
2740 FAWN CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-1973

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $90,9001 0.125 $102,900
$90,900Totals 0.125 $102,900$12,000

206 12650190

L 24 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.124

1152 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

KATHY PAYNE-OWENS
1787 MANOR DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-9241

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $101,7001 0.150 $114,900
$101,700Totals 0.150 $114,900$13,200

206 12650300

L 2 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & W 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1153 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

SMESRUD FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
C/O JAMES M. SMESRUD
1153 10TH ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-4351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $104,2001 0.150 $117,400
$104,200Totals 0.150 $117,400$13,200

206 12650295

L 1 BULLOCKS SUB OF B 8 ROCKWELLS ADD & W 1/2 
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.151

1157 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

RUTH A. LYONS
1157 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4351

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $113,1001 0.089 $121,800

$113,100Totals 0.089 $121,800$8,700
206 12650195

L 25 B 1 MERRIMANS ADD

0.089

1158 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

LARRY UNDERHILL
TANYA UNDERHILL
1158 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4352

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $96,5001 0.125 $108,500
$96,500Totals 0.125 $108,500$12,000

206 12651055

L 12 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1204 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

CAROL A. AUGE
1204 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $112,0001 0.125 $124,000
$112,000Totals 0.125 $124,000$12,000

206 12651060

L 11 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1206 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $92,1001 0.140 $104,800
$92,100Totals 0.140 $104,800$12,700

206 12651285

L 11 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1207 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

MAUSTON JACOBSON
1207 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $92,1001 0.125 $104,100
$92,100Totals 0.125 $104,100$12,000

206 12651065

L 10 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1212 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

BREANNA JOHNSON
TERELL PARKS SR
1212 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $86,0001 0.140 $98,700
$86,000Totals 0.140 $98,700$12,700

206 12651280

L 10 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1213 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

PAECHO POTUZNIK
2522 TANGLEWOOD LN
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-6545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $82,2001 0.140 $94,900
$82,200Totals 0.140 $94,900$12,700

206 12651275

L 9 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1217 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

GLORIA E. SANTILLAN-MORRIS
SHANE KETCHER
1217 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $114,0001 0.125 $126,000

$114,000Totals 0.125 $126,000$12,000
206 12651070

L 9 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1218 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

HERMAN JAIR TAPIA CHAVEZ
ARADAI BRUNO
1218 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $98,4001 0.125 $110,400
$98,400Totals 0.125 $110,400$12,000

206 12651075

L 8 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1222 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $99,9001 0.140 $112,600
$99,900Totals 0.140 $112,600$12,700

206 12651270

L 8 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1223 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

RUSSELL C. SALLETT
LISA K. SALLETT
1223 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $101,8001 0.125 $113,800
$101,800Totals 0.125 $113,800$12,000

206 12651080

L 7 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1226 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

LISA J. DUSON
1226 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $74,8001 0.140 $87,500
$74,800Totals 0.140 $87,500$12,700

206 12651265

L 7 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1227 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

CHERYL EVANS
1227 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $124,3001 0.125 $136,300
$124,300Totals 0.125 $136,300$12,000

206 12651085

L 6 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1232 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHAWN A. SCHULDT
1232 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $58,8001 0.140 $71,500
$58,800Totals 0.140 $71,500$12,700

206 12651260

L 6 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1233 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

THOMAS J. HALL
N3872 LAKE VIEW CT
BRODHEAD  WI 53520-9644

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $87,6001 0.125 $99,600

$87,600Totals 0.125 $99,600$12,000
206 12651090

L 5 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1236 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

JUAN JOSE OCHOA
1236 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $78,1001 0.140 $90,800
$78,100Totals 0.140 $90,800$12,700

206 12651255

L 5 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1237 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID L. BELL
918 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $122,7001 0.125 $134,700
$122,700Totals 0.125 $134,700$12,000

206 12651095

L 4 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1242 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT A. HUMMER
1242 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $131,1001 0.140 $143,800
$131,100Totals 0.140 $143,800$12,700

206 12651250

L 4 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1243 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

HORACIO GONZALEZ
ARCEDALIA MANZANILLA-MORENO
1243 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $108,8001 0.140 $121,500
$108,800Totals 0.140 $121,500$12,700

206 12651245

L 3 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1247 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

HORACIO GONZALEZ CORDOVA
1243 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.125 $0
$0Totals 0.125 $0$0

206 12651100

L 3 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1248 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $94,4001 0.125 $106,400
$94,400Totals 0.125 $106,400$12,000

206 12651105

L 2 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MC GAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1252 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

GARY J. KELLER
KENT E. KELLER
1252 TENTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $101,9001 0.140 $114,600

$101,900Totals 0.140 $114,600$12,700
206 12651240

L 2 B 2 NEW SCHOOL ADD

0.139

1253 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

BEULA J. FINK
1253 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $114,5001 0.125 $126,500
$114,500Totals 0.125 $126,500$12,000

206 12651110

L 1 B 1 JOHN AND HUGH JR MCGAVOCKS SECOND 
ADD

0.125

1258 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ERIC M. HOPPER
1258 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4354

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $121,1001 0.159 $135,000
$121,100Totals 0.159 $135,000$13,900

206 12660215

L 8 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.159

1307 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ROLAND D. JONES
1307 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $161,9001 0.144 $175,800
$161,900Totals 0.144 $175,800$13,900

206 12660030

L 10 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.144

1308 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

CASSIDY S. KAZMIERSKI
1308 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $29,9001 0.133 $42,600
$29,900Totals 0.133 $42,600$12,700

206 12660035

L 9 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.133

1312 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

GORDON H. LOBBINS
1318 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $99,8001 0.159 $113,700
$99,800Totals 0.159 $113,700$13,900

206 12660210

L 7 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.159

1313 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ALICIA JACKSON
8236 TRASK BRIDGE RD
ROCKFORD  IL 61101-8373

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $79,0001 0.125 $91,000
$79,000Totals 0.125 $91,000$12,000

206 12660040

L 8 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.125

1318 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

GORDON H. LOBBINS
1318 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $113,0001 0.159 $126,900

$113,000Totals 0.159 $126,900$13,900
206 12660205

L 6 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.160

1319 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANNA P. DUDGEON
1319 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $117,2001 0.125 $129,200
$117,200Totals 0.125 $129,200$12,000

206 12660045

L 7 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.125

1322 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

ANA L. SALAZAR
1322 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $109,7001 0.159 $123,600
$109,700Totals 0.159 $123,600$13,900

206 12660200

L 5 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.160

1325 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

LFV  LLC
2459 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $105,0001 0.159 $118,900
$105,000Totals 0.159 $118,900$13,900

206 12660195

L 4 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.160

1329 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

SHARON M. CARR
1329 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,900 $200,7001 0.250 $223,600
$200,700Totals 0.250 $223,600$22,900

206 12660050

LOTS 5 & 6 FAIRWAY HILLS ADD

0.250

1330 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

MEGAN J. SMITH
1330 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4244

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $80,7001 0.159 $94,600
$80,700Totals 0.159 $94,600$13,900

206 12660190

L 3 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.160

1335 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

COBRAKAI  LLC
2549 LORI ANN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1928

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $125,3001 0.159 $139,200
$125,300Totals 0.159 $139,200$13,900

206 12660185

L 2 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.160

1339 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

RUSTY KRAUSE
1339 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,200 $119,0001 0.162 $133,200

$119,000Totals 0.162 $133,200$14,200
206 12660180

L 1 B 4 NEW SCHOOL ADD & W 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY ADJACENT

0.164

1345 Tenth St

Acres:Section: 26

LISA M. ALLEN
1345 10TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4243

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,800 $477,7001 3.136 $520,500
$477,700Totals 3.136 $520,500$42,800

206 13630350

LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 POYDRAS PARK SUBD AND N  1/2 OF 
POYDRAS STR & ALL OF MORNINGSIDE DRV 
VACATED ADJACENT. ALSO UNPL LAND DAF: 

3.136

643 Terrace Ln

Acres:Section: 36

MELISSA BROOKE JOOS
643 TERRACE LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-5615

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.710 $0
$0Totals 1.710 $0$0

206 13530675

LOT 3 CSM VOL 37 PGS 445 - 452

1.706

501 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

STATELINE FAMILY YOUNG MENS 
CH
501 3RD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6211

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$67,400 $2,812,9002 0.387 $2,880,300
$2,812,900Totals 0.387 $2,880,300$67,400

206 13530715

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 445 - 452

0.387

525 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.993 $0
$0Totals 1.993 $0$0

206 13530600

LOTS 2, 3 & 4 CSM VOL 27 PGS 24-26, EXCEPT THAT 
PART CONVEYED IN DOCUMENT 1726982 ALSO 
EXCEPTING PARCEL 'A' OF POS REC 10/7/16 AS DOC 

1.977

650 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$237,100 $3,016,4002 1.721 $3,253,500
$3,016,400Totals 1.721 $3,253,500$237,100

206 13530635

LOT 1 CSM VOL 27 PGS 24-26, AND THAT PART OF 
LOT 2 CONVEYED IN DOCUMENT 1726982 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEG NE COR OF LOT 2 

1.721

690 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$112,000 $19,3002 0.643 $131,300
$19,300Totals 0.643 $131,300$112,000

206 13530699

LOT 2 CSM VOL 30 PGS 23-25

0.643

696 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,238,300 $18,730,8002 19.306 $19,969,100

$18,730,800Totals 19.306 $19,969,100$1,238,300
206 13530710

LOT 1 CSM VOL 37 PGS 445 - 452

19.306

701 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

HENDRICKS COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIE
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,800 $4,9002 0.263 $50,700
$4,900Totals 0.263 $50,700$45,800

206 13520675

N 35 FT OF LOT 9 & LOT 10 BLOCK 11 HANCHETT & 
LAWRENCES ADD, EXCEPT PART CONVEYED TO 
CITY OF BELOIT FOR STREET ROW, DESCRIBED IN 

0.246

858 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

HI PROPERTY1  LLC
PO BOX 6614
LONGMONT  CO 80501-2103

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.457 $0
$0Totals 0.457 $0$0

206 13520720

L 10 & 11 B 12 HANCHETTS & LAWRENCES ADD

0.438

875 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $01 0.150 $9,600
$0Totals 0.150 $9,600$9,600

206 13510425

N 50.46 FT L 2 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.153

910 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $184,7001 0.198 $196,900
$184,700Totals 0.198 $196,900$12,200

206 13510430

L 3 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

916 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $02 0.198 $20,800
$0Totals 0.198 $20,800$20,800

206 13510435

L 4 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

922 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $01 0.159 $10,900
$0Totals 0.159 $10,900$10,900

206 13510610

L 14 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.159

929 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $63,8001 0.198 $76,000

$63,800Totals 0.198 $76,000$12,200
206 13510440

L 5 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.199

930 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $85,1001 0.180 $96,400
$85,100Totals 0.180 $96,400$11,300

206 13510445

S 60 FT L 6 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.180

936 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $01 0.140 $10,200
$0Totals 0.140 $10,200$10,200

206 13510605

L 13 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.140

937 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

945 THIRD STREET  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$73,400 $30,6002 0.421 $104,000
$30,600Totals 0.421 $104,000$73,400

206 13510475

L 12 B 7 MERRILLS ADD, AND L 7 & N 6.46 FT L 6.

0.421

940 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.172 $0
$0Totals 0.172 $0$0

206 13510600

LOTS 7 & 12 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.172

943 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$34,600 $51,6002 0.198 $86,200
$51,600Totals 0.198 $86,200$34,600

206 13510455

L 8 B 7 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

948 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

DUANE AND SUSAN DREVDAHL 
FAMIL
7435 S JOHNSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9686

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.085 $0
$0Totals 0.085 $0$0

206 13510595

S 50 FT L 11 B 8 MERRILLS ADD

0.085

949 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.066 $0

$0Totals 0.066 $0$0
206 13510590

PART LOTS 8, 9, 10, & 11 BLOCK

0.066

957 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.070 $0
$0Totals 0.070 $0$0

206 13510585

PART LOTS 9 & 10 B 8 MERRILLS

0.070

959 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.190 $0
$0Totals 0.190 $0$0

206 13511045

N 63 FT L 2 B 2 MERRILLS ADD

0.190

1012 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

LIGHTHOUSE FELLOWSHIP CHURCH
112 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $25,9001 0.198 $38,100
$25,900Totals 0.198 $38,100$12,200

206 13511055

L 4 B 2 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

1024 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

DAVID L. GLEICHSNER
PO BOX 643
BELOIT  WI 53512-0643

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $72,3001 0.198 $84,500
$72,300Totals 0.198 $84,500$12,200

206 13511060

L 5 B 2 MERRILLS ADD

0.201

1030 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$6,600 $109,4001 0.099 $116,000
$109,400Totals 0.099 $116,000$6,600

206 13511065

S 1/2 L 6 B 2 MERRILLS ADD

0.100

1034 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

PROV 356  LLC
9812 FALLS RD NUM 114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.429 $0
$0Totals 1.429 $0$0

206 13511200

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11 B 1 MERRILLS 
ADD

1.654

1055 Third St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 14
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,400 $133,2001 0.889 $166,600

$133,200Totals 0.889 $166,600$33,400
206 20770770

W 127.41 FT OF E 271.82 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 THOMAS 
MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD

0.898

1907 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

MATTHEW SMITH
1907 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $60,2001 0.253 $80,100
$60,200Totals 0.253 $80,100$19,900

206 20770455

L 2 BEING PART L 13 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.255

1910 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

TODD HAGENESS
1910 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,900 $113,6001 0.868 $146,500
$113,600Totals 0.868 $146,500$32,900

206 20770760

W 124.41 FT OF E 144.41 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 THOMAS 
MCGAVOKS SM FARMS ADD

0.876

1915 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

ROBERT WAGNER
CHRISTINA WAGNER
1915 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $69,6001 0.253 $89,500
$69,600Totals 0.253 $89,500$19,900

206 20770460

L 3 BEING PART L 13 THOMAS MCGAVOCK SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.254

1918 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

GERALDINE S. DAVIS
1940 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $173,3001 0.253 $193,200
$173,300Totals 0.253 $193,200$19,900

206 20770465

L 4 BEING PART L 13 THOMAS MC GAVOCK SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.253

1924 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

JAMES E. ROELING
LOIS A. ROELING
1924 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $161,3001 0.644 $188,000
$161,300Totals 0.644 $188,000$26,700

206 20770750

W 1/2 LOT 3 & TH E 20 FT IN EQUAL WIDTH OF LOT 1 
& 2 THOMAS MCGAVOKS SM FARMS ADD

0.648

1929 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

WALTER A. PRINS
1929 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $01 0.504 $12,200
$0Totals 0.504 $12,200$12,200

206 20770751

E 1/2 LOT 3 THOMAS MCGAVOCKS SM FARMS ADD

0.507

1931 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

WALTER A. PRINS
1929 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $128,7001 0.253 $148,600

$128,700Totals 0.253 $148,600$19,900
206 20770470

L 5 BEING PART L 12 THOMAS MC GAVOCK SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.253

1932 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

ALEXANDER C. BLUM
1932 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $176,2001 0.395 $197,600
$176,200Totals 0.395 $197,600$21,400

206 20770475

PT OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 SEC 7-1-13 COMMENCING AT 
A POINT ON THE E LINE OF LOT 12, 153 FT S OF 
THE NE CORNER OF SAID LOT, THENCE N 153 FT 

0.398

1940 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

GERALDINE S. DAVIS
1940 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $136,5001 0.867 $165,700
$136,500Totals 0.867 $165,700$29,200

206 20770485

PART OF L 11 THOMAS MCGAVOCKS SMALL FARMS 
DAF: THE WEST 1/2 OF THE N 1/2 OF L 11, TH S 1/2 
OF L 11, ALSO COM AT THE SE CORNER L 12, TH 

0.871

1946 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

JEREMY H. DALLMAN
1946 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,900 $108,8001 1.008 $144,700
$108,800Totals 1.008 $144,700$35,900

206 20770740

L 4 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD

1.013

2007 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

BEVERLY SPANGENBERG
2007 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $01 0.253 $19,900
$0Totals 0.253 $19,900$19,900

206 20770490

L 8 BEING PART L 11 THOMAS MC GAVOCK SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.253

2008 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

JEREMY H. DALLMAN
1946 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,900 $100,0001 1.005 $135,900
$100,000Totals 1.005 $135,900$35,900

206 20770730

W 144.42 FT L 5 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1A

1.012

2013 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

RICHARD D KENNEDY LIVING TRUST
2013 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $284,9001 0.921 $315,200
$284,900Totals 0.921 $315,200$30,300

206 20770500

LOT 1 CSM VOL 31 PGS 1-2

0.925

2018 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

ROBERT H. FEUILLERAT
2018 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,300 $129,4001 0.343 $155,700

$129,400Totals 0.343 $155,700$26,300
206 20770505

LOT 2 CSM VOL 31 PGS 1-2

0.344

2024 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

ROBERT H. FEUILLERAT
2018 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $98,0001 0.253 $117,900
$98,000Totals 0.253 $117,900$19,900

206 20770510

E 72.25 FT OF THE WEST 216.75 FT OF THE N 151.87 
FT OF LOT 10 THOMAS MCGAVOCKS SMALL FARMS 
ADD

0.254

2030 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

RANDY E. FEUILLERAT
ROBERT H. FEUILLERAT
2412 E LORENA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1823

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $143,8001 0.394 $165,200
$143,800Totals 0.394 $165,200$21,400

206 20770515

THE E 72.25 FT OF THE WEST 290.82 FT OF THE 
NORTH 237.76 FT OF LOT 10 THOMAS MCGAVOCKS 
SMALL FARMS ADD

0.394

2038 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

DONALD B. JOHNSON
2038 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,800 $293,1001 1.002 $332,900
$293,100Totals 1.002 $332,900$39,800

206 20770715

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM VOL 30 PGS 188-190

1.010

2087 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

CARRIE F. LERVIK
JEFFREY S. JOHNSON
2087 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $154,8001 0.464 $179,300
$154,800Totals 0.464 $179,300$24,500

206 20770520

THE E 92.25 FT OF THE WEST 361.25 FT OF THE 
NORTH 237.65 FT OF LOT 10 THOMAS MCGAVOCKS 
SMALL FARMS ADD

0.466

2104 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

JUDITH KNUTSON
2104 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,000 $01 0.711 $2,000
$0Totals 0.711 $2,000$2,000

206 20770530

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 23 PGS 93-96

0.715

2106 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

PHILLIP H. POFF
LINDA L. POFF
2120 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,900 $343,6001 1.002 $379,500
$343,600Totals 1.002 $379,500$35,900

206 20770710

W 144.42 FT OF E 288.84 FT L 5 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A

1.009

2109 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

NANCEE RAE KING
2109 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,600 $254,9001 0.436 $284,500

$254,900Totals 0.436 $284,500$29,600
206 20770540

LOTS 14 & 15 BEING PART L 10 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCK SMALL FARMS ADD 1/2 A, EXCEPT THE W 
20 FT L 14

0.438

2120 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

LINDA L. POFF
2120 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,400 $67,4001 1.997 $112,800
$67,400Totals 1.997 $112,800$45,400

206 20770700

E 144.42 FT L 5 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1 A & W 144.42 FT L 6 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A

2.013

2129 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

WALENTY KOWALSKI
2129 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,900 $119,1001 1.002 $155,000
$119,100Totals 1.002 $155,000$35,900

206 20770580

LOT 2 CSM VOL 23 PGS 93-96

1.002

2134 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

PATRICK N. MASSEUR
2134 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.253 $11,000
$0Totals 0.253 $11,000$11,000

206 20770585

L 18 BEING PART L 9 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.251

2142 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

BARTZ FAMILY REV TRUST
2150 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $146,3001 0.253 $166,200
$146,300Totals 0.253 $166,200$19,900

206 20770590

L 19 BEING PART L 9 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.249

2150 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

BARTZ FAMILY REV TRUST
2150 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,800 $140,5001 0.998 $176,300
$140,500Totals 0.998 $176,300$35,800

206 20770680

E 144.42 FT OF W 288.84 FT L 6 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A

1.004

2151 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

PETER A. NADOWSKI
2151 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $01 0.253 $11,000
$0Totals 0.253 $11,000$11,000

206 20770595

L 20 BEING PART L 9 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.249

2154 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

BARTZ FAMILY REV TRUST
2150 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,900 $128,3001 0.253 $148,200

$128,300Totals 0.253 $148,200$19,900
206 20770600

L 21 BEING PART L 9 THOMAS MCGAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/4 A

0.254

2156 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

DIRTY 30  LLC
510 MARKET ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-4033

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $01 0.998 $19,900
$0Totals 0.998 $19,900$19,900

206 20770670

W 144.42 FT OF E 288.84 FT L 6 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A

0.998

2161 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

PETER A. NADOWSKI
2151 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,800 $01 0.998 $35,800
$0Totals 0.998 $35,800$35,800

206 20770660

E 144.42 FT L 6 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1 A

0.998

2175 Thomas St

Acres:Section: 7

ANNA MAY SCHOONOVER
2175 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9518

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $122,4001 0.383 $154,300
$122,400Totals 0.383 $154,300$31,900

206 23070060

L 3 TOTEM MOUND

0.361

1905 Totem Rd

Acres:Section: 30

HEIDI A OFFERDAHL REV TRUST EX
1905 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,300 $128,1001 0.450 $160,400
$128,100Totals 0.450 $160,400$32,300

206 23070065

L 4 TOTEM MOUND

0.492

1913 Totem Rd

Acres:Section: 30

HEIDI A OFFERDAHL REVTRUST  DT
1905 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$58,300 $241,8001 1.320 $300,100
$241,800Totals 1.320 $300,100$58,300

206 23070075

L 6 TOTEM MOUND ADD

1.324

1917 Totem Rd

Acres:Section: 30

BRYAN J. WACKERSHAUSER
1917 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,000 $257,7001 0.736 $288,700
$257,700Totals 0.736 $288,700$31,000

206 23070070

L 5 TOTEM MOUND

0.737

1921 Totem Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MCNAMEE INCOME TRUST  U/A 
DATE
1921 TOTEM RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.148 $0

$0Totals 1.148 $0$0
206 23070080

THAT PART PLATTED AS TOTEM MOUND PARK IN 
TOTEM MOUND ADDITION, CONTAINING 1.148 
ACRES M/L

1.220

1955 Totem Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $01 20.000 $36,000
$0Totals 20.000 $36,000$36,000

206 22760100

LOT 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 154-155, 20 ACRES

20.000

1205 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 27

PIERRE S. CHARLES JR ET AL
2227 CARNFORTH PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$115,700 $01 23.140 $115,700
$0Totals 23.140 $115,700$115,700

206 22760005

LOT 2 CSM VOL 36 PGS 384, 385 & 386

23.150

1401 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JOSHUA J. DANIELSON
5756 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $04 59.900 $19,800
$0Totals 59.900 $19,800$19,800

206 22830020

All of the SE 1/4 of Section 28, T1N, R13E located within 
the City of Beloit excepting that portion located in Eagles 
Ridge Plat 1 and part of the NE 1/4 of Section 28, T1N, 

88.345

1452 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 28

LUKE E MADSON REVOCABLE 
TRUST 
8803 E LITTLE LN
CLINTON  WI 53525-8621

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $220,0001 5.106 $254,800
$220,000Totals 5.106 $254,800$34,800

206 22760010

L 1 CSM VOL 25 PGS 135-137

5.103

1501 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 27

JOAN BROWN
1501 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9783

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$200 $05 1.280 $200
$0Totals 1.280 $200$200

206 22830030

OUTLOT 6 EAGLES RIDGE PLAT NO 4

1.280

1510 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 28

NEW LEAF HOMES  LLC 
6551 E RIVERSIDE BLVD STE 110
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-4962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$3,000 $04 9.000 $3,000
$7,300 $05M 14.469 $7,300

$0Totals 23.469 $10,300$10,300

206 22760015

LOT 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 384, 385 & 386

23.469

1551 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 27

HAYNES PROPERTIES  LLC
C/O DANNY HAYNES
16050 WOODMINT LN UNIT A
SOUTH BELOIT, IL 61080-9588

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,800 $221,8001 3.110 $251,600

$7,600 $04 22.860 $7,600
$221,800Totals 25.970 $259,200$37,400

206 22820200

L 1 CSM V 11 PAGES 303 - 304 &  LOT 1 CSM V 16 
PGS 245-246

25.215

1610 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 28

ROLF A LUND & LINDA L LUND REV
C/O ROLF A. LUND
1610 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT, WI 53511-9792

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,600 $29,3001 5.674 $71,900
$6,500 $05M 13.000 $6,500

$29,300Totals 18.674 $78,400$49,100

206 22810100

L 2 CSM VOL 30 PGS 6 - 8

18.489

1890 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 28

KENTER FAMILY TRUST UNDER 
AGRE
8201 S SMYTHE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9687

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$82,400 $453,5001 5.863 $535,900
$453,500Totals 5.863 $535,900$82,400

206 22810150

L 1 CSM VOL 30 PGS 6 - 8

5.863

1898 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 28

ROSAMARIA V. LAURSEN
MICHAEL L. LAURSEN
1898 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9790

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $164,6001 1.452 $189,800
$164,600Totals 1.452 $189,800$25,200

206 22250030

PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 22 T 1 N R 13 E, COM AT 
THE SW CORNER SEC 22, TH NLY 373.0 FT, TH S 89 
DEG 29 MIN E 170.87 FT TH S 0 DEG 32 MIN W 375.05 

1.452

1915 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

WILLIAM S. BARNETT
MOLLY FLANIGAN L. BARNETT
1915 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9771

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $342,4001 2.550 $364,700
$342,400Totals 2.550 $364,700$22,300

206 22140640

PART OF THE E 1/2 SEC 21 T 1 N R 13 E DAF, BEG 
AT AN IRON ROD MONUMENT AT THE SE COR SEC 
21, TH WLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE SAID SEC 313.5 

2.550

1920 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 21

ROBERT KAPLAN ET AL
1920 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9770

Clinton School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $176,3001 1.852 $204,900
$176,300Totals 1.852 $204,900$28,600

206 22250020

PART SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 22 T 1 N R 13 E COM 373 
FT N OF SW COR SEC 22, TH NLY 169.56 FT, TH S 85 
DEG 17.5 MIN E 541.07 FT, TH S 130.0 FT, TH N 89 

1.852

1951 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

DEXTER ARENA
KYLA INGRAHAM
1951 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9771

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,200 $176,7001 2.154 $205,900
$176,700Totals 2.154 $205,900$29,200

206 22140631

PT SE 1/4 SEC 21-1-13 COM AT SW COR L 1 CSM V 1 
PG 200, TH ELY 275 FT, TH SLY 408.52 FT M/L, TH 
NWLY TO A POINT 122.52 FT SO OF SW CORNER L 1

2.154

1960 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 21

BRUCE W. FERNIHOUGH
1960 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,800 $139,3001 1.656 $167,100

$139,300Totals 1.656 $167,100$27,800
206 22250010

PART SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 22 T 1 N R 13 E COM 542.56 
FT N OF SW COR SEC 22, TH NLY 114.04 FT, TH S 89 
DEG 29 MIN E 539.25 FT, TH SLY 153.60 FT, TH N 85 

1.655

1965 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

WILL MCCONNELL REV TRUST
1965 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9771

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $194,3001 1.478 $221,100
$194,300Totals 1.478 $221,100$26,800

206 22140621

UNPL LAND SEC 21-1-13, COM 784.5 FT NLY OF SE 
COR SAID SEC, TH WLY 308 FT, TH NLY 141.43 FT, 
TH ELY 308 FT, TH SLY 141.43 FT TO P O B 1 ACRE 

1.478

1970 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 21

TULIO R. DURAN
CAROL L. DURAN
1970 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$42,500 $101,5001 4.507 $144,000
$101,500Totals 4.507 $144,000$42,500

206 22250110

L 1 C S M VOL 3 PAGES 25 & 26

4.509

1991 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

MATTHEW O. VOLLMER
1991 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9771

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$700 $04 2.060 $700
$0Totals 2.060 $700$700

206 22250120

LOT 1 CSM VOL 19 PGS 322-323

2.059

2001 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

WILL MCCONNELL REV TRUST
1965 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9771

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $111,5001 1.460 $138,800
$111,500Totals 1.460 $138,800$27,300

206 22130820

LOT 1 & 2 CSM VOL 36 PGS 475, 476 & 477

1.459

2036 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 21

GARY W. CHRIST
2036 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9789

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $3,3001 0.249 $16,100
$3,300Totals 0.249 $16,100$12,800

206 22130800

PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4 COM IN E LE SEC 25, 3.15 FT S O E 
1/4 COR, TH S 132 FT, W 206.9 FT TO S LE RR,  TH 
NELY 245.42 FT TO POB VOL 482 P 293    .313 A

0.313

2046 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 21

GARY W. CHRIST
2036 TOWN HALL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9789

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.850 $0
$0Totals 1.850 $0$0

206 22120705

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 248 TO 252

1.849

2070 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $03 3.840 $0

$0Totals 3.840 $0$0
206 22270020

LOT 1 CSM V 6 PG 195, 196, 197

3.840

2175 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS  INC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 20.810 $0
$0Totals 20.810 $0$0

206 22270010

LOT 2 CSM V 6 PG 195, 196, 197

21.231

2201 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS  INC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 4.404 $0
$0Totals 4.404 $0$0

206 22270005

LOT 2 CSM VOL 15 PGS 212, 213 AND 214   4.4037 AC

4.409

2227 Townhall Rd

Acres:Section: 22

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS  INC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $2,4001 0.290 $24,600
$2,400Totals 0.290 $24,600$22,200

206 13450890

L 54 LA MOR SUB

0.292

106 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUNE BECKHAM
111 S 8TH ST
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1214

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $109,9001 0.290 $132,100
$109,900Totals 0.290 $132,100$22,200

206 13450895

L 55 LA MOR SUB

0.291

122 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MONICA M. BADILLO TENORIO
122 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $128,3001 0.165 $141,500
$128,300Totals 0.165 $141,500$13,200

206 13440430

L 23 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

201 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARK CHRISTIANSON
1257 OAK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $144,5001 0.290 $166,700
$144,500Totals 0.290 $166,700$22,200

206 13451010

L 66 LA MOR SUB

0.291

204 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JULIE K. STRAIN
204 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,200 $112,4001 0.290 $134,600

$112,400Totals 0.290 $134,600$22,200
206 13451015

LOT 67 LAMOR SUB

0.290

220 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANET MOORE
220 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5834

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $193,9001 0.290 $214,400
$193,900Totals 0.290 $214,400$20,500

206 13451270

E 95 FT L 85 LA MOR SUB

0.291

320 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY E. LEWIS
320 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,900 $168,0001 0.271 $189,900
$168,000Totals 0.271 $189,900$21,900

206 13451540

LOT 10 & S 40 FT OF E 95 FT OF LOT 1 GLEN SUB

0.271

410 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BARB HALE TRUST
410 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $138,0001 0.356 $162,200
$138,000Totals 0.356 $162,200$24,200

206 13451550

LOT 1 EX W 65 FT & EX S 40 FT OF E 95 FT GLEN 
SUB

0.356

450 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH L. COLEMAN
450 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5836

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,200 $109,2001 0.607 $141,400
$109,200Totals 0.607 $141,400$32,200

206 13460470

LOTS 17, 18, 19 & 20 B 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.610

502 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W DAVIS REVOC TRUST 201
TERRY DAVIS DAVIS REVOC TRUST 
502 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $153,5001 0.143 $165,400
$153,500Totals 0.143 $165,400$11,900

206 13430005

L 13 B 3 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

505 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAWN E. HUDSON
505 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5837

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $81,5001 0.153 $94,100
$81,500Totals 0.153 $94,100$12,600

206 13460475

LOT 21 BLK 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.153

506 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THE GREENBERG INCOME TRUST  
U/
9751 W COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-8119

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $91,8001 0.310 $115,800

$91,800Totals 0.310 $115,800$24,000
206 13460485

LOTS 22 & 23 B 8 GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.309

508 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA R. SCOTT
TERRY L. HAHN
508 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5838

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $112,2001 0.164 $125,200
$112,200Totals 0.164 $125,200$13,000

206 13460920

L 21 MARSHALL & WEBERMEIER RESURVEY OF B 5 
GRAND AVE PARK ADD

0.164

512 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JUANJOSE MORAN II
JENNIFER MORAN
604 FREDERICK ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $153,3001 0.143 $165,200
$153,300Totals 0.143 $165,200$11,900

206 13430595

L 12 B 2 FLUEKIGERS THIRD ADD

0.143

557 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $94,1001 0.141 $105,700
$94,100Totals 0.141 $105,700$11,600

206 13461160

LOT 1 BLK 4 GRAND AVE PARK ADDITION

0.141

622 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WENDY NAJERA
MANUEL PALOMARES
622 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $84,2001 0.215 $100,300
$84,200Totals 0.215 $100,300$16,100

206 13461835

S 1/2 LOTS 22, 23 & 24 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADDITION

0.214

628 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW T. LUNDBLADE
1405 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5047

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $150,9001 0.269 $170,800
$150,900Totals 0.269 $170,800$19,900

206 13461840

N 1/2 LOTS 22, 23 & 24 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADDITION & S 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.242

634 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PAMELA A. ZIMMERMAN
634 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $84,8001 0.080 $93,700
$84,800Totals 0.080 $93,700$8,900

206 13431350

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 
COM 100 FT W OF SW COR L 6 KLINES ADD, TH WLY 
50 FT, TH NLY 70 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 70 FT 

0.080

637 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT W. ZECHLIN
1804 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,200 $80,5001 0.120 $91,700

$80,500Totals 0.120 $91,700$11,200
206 13461845

S 45 FT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1 GRAND AVE PARK 
ADDITION & N 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ADJ

0.121

640 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE A. PETERSON
DEBRA E. PETERSON
1925 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $01 0.071 $8,300
$0Totals 0.071 $8,300$8,300

206 13431470

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 100 FT WLY OF SW COR L 1 KLINES ADD, TH 
WLY 50 FT, TH SLY 62 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH NLY 62 

0.071

643 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PETERSONS TOWNCLUB  LLC
1900 SAINT LAWRENCE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $84,1001 0.097 $94,100
$84,100Totals 0.097 $94,100$10,000

206 13470195

S 52.75 FT LOTS 209 & 210 BELMONT ADD

0.097

716 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,600 $233,5002 0.287 $249,100
$233,500Totals 0.287 $249,100$15,600

206 13420110

LOTS 8 & 9 FOSTERS ADD

0.287

717 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIE
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $81,5001 0.143 $93,400
$81,500Totals 0.143 $93,400$11,900

206 13420105

L 7 FOSTERS ADD

0.144

727 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GLORIA J. WARD
1928 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $101,0001 0.143 $112,900
$101,000Totals 0.143 $112,900$11,900

206 13420100

L 6 FOSTERS ADD

0.144

731 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

USAFRIC  LLC
PO BOX 163
JANESVILLE  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $56,1001 0.143 $68,000
$56,100Totals 0.143 $68,000$11,900

206 13420095

L 5 FOSTERS ADD

0.144

737 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT L. GLENN JR
737 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $111,5001 0.143 $123,400

$111,500Totals 0.143 $123,400$11,900
206 13420090

L 4 FOSTERS ADD

0.143

741 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VALERIE A. FULLER
2454 IVA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2614

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $169,2001 0.152 $181,900
$169,200Totals 0.152 $181,900$12,700

206 13470467

N 55 FT LOTS 151, 152 & 153 BELMONT ADD

0.152

742 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KAPOOR ESTATES  LLC
14008 W 72ND ST
SHAWNEE  KS 66216-3780

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $119,8001 0.143 $131,700
$119,800Totals 0.143 $131,700$11,900

206 13420085

L 3 FOSTERS ADD

0.143

747 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $91,3001 0.143 $103,200
$91,300Totals 0.143 $103,200$11,900

206 13420080

L 2 FOSTERS ADD

0.143

751 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. JAENECKE
425 WHITTEMORE DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $80,8001 0.092 $90,300
$80,800Totals 0.092 $90,300$9,500

206 13420075

W 80 FT L 1 FOSTERS ADD

0.092

757 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LELAND SMITH
JUNE SMITH
757 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,300 $97,8001 0.110 $109,100
$97,800Totals 0.110 $109,100$11,300

206 13470735

S 60 FT LOTS 91 & 92 BELMONT ADD

0.110

802 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRENDA DANIELS
802 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $01 0.143 $11,900
$0Totals 0.143 $11,900$11,900

206 13421055

L 23 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

809 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERTO SEGOVIA JR
1400 E WILLIAMS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1404

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $123,5001 0.130 $136,700

$123,500Totals 0.130 $136,700$13,200
206 13470740

N 71.12 FT LOTS 91 & 92 BELMONT ADD

0.131

810 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GAYHART ENTERPRISE'S  LLC
2442 PARTRIDGE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $93,7001 0.143 $105,600
$93,700Totals 0.143 $105,600$11,900

206 13421050

L 22 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

813 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN W. MAYA
HEATHER R. MAYA
813 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $94,4001 0.143 $106,300
$94,400Totals 0.143 $106,300$11,900

206 13421045

L 21 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

817 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

AJ A. WESTCOTT
817 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $99,3001 0.241 $119,800
$99,300Totals 0.241 $119,800$20,500

206 13470745

L 88 & S 65.56 FT LOTS 89 & 90 BELMONT ADD

0.241

818 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERRY J O'BRIEN REVOCABLE TRUS
818 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $101,6001 0.143 $113,500
$101,600Totals 0.143 $113,500$11,900

206 13421040

L 20 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

823 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GARY WESCOTT
SUSAN WESCOTT
823 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $82,2001 0.121 $94,500
$82,200Totals 0.121 $94,500$12,300

206 13470750

N 65.56 FT LOTS 89 & 90 BELMONT ADD

0.120

824 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LARRY D. CALKINS
824 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $90,0001 0.143 $101,900
$90,000Totals 0.143 $101,900$11,900

206 13421035

L 19 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.142

827 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VICKI J. SEICHTER
827 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,300 $96,2001 0.215 $113,500

$96,200Totals 0.215 $113,500$17,300
206 13421030

L 18 & S 1/2 L 17 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.214

833 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAKE F. WITTWER
3627 DOREEN DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8919

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.120 $0
$0Totals 0.120 $0$0

206 13471015

L 31 BELMONT ADD

0.120

836 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,300 $71,4001 0.215 $88,700
$71,400Totals 0.215 $88,700$17,300

206 13421025

L 16 & N 1/2 L 17 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.214

843 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANIELLE SOLDNER
843 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $99,2001 0.143 $111,100
$99,200Totals 0.143 $111,100$11,900

206 13421020

L 15 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

847 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN R. HARTUNG
847 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $131,1001 0.143 $143,000
$131,100Totals 0.143 $143,000$11,900

206 13421015

L 14 B 4 J & H JR MC GAVOCKS ADD

0.143

851 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ENRIQUE G. PERALES
SARA M. PERALES
851 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4972

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $154,7001 0.241 $173,500
$154,700Totals 0.241 $173,500$18,800

206 13471020

L 29 & 30 BELMONT ADD

0.241

854 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CHRISTOPHER M. ADCOCK
MICHELLE ADCOCK
854 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 9.310 $0
$0Totals 9.310 $0$0

206 13480521

OUT LOT 34-1 ASSESSORS PLAT BELOIT TWP NOW 
CITY OF BELOIT

9.324

910 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,800 $134,1001 0.332 $153,900

$134,100Totals 0.332 $153,900$19,800
206 13410125

L 19 & 20 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF 
ALLEY VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009 ALSO N 1/2 OF 
ALLEY ADJ VACATED DECEMBER 21, 2015

0.332

921 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK W. MORONEY
ELLEN R. MORONEY
921 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $101,8001 0.154 $114,100
$101,800Totals 0.154 $114,100$12,300

206 13410120

L 21 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

927 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY K. SAUNDERS
927 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $124,8001 0.154 $137,100
$124,800Totals 0.154 $137,100$12,300

206 13410115

L 22 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

931 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY E. KUHLE
931 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $114,2001 0.154 $126,500
$114,200Totals 0.154 $126,500$12,300

206 13410110

L 23 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED NOVEMBER 2, 2009

0.154

937 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KEITH L. SMITHSON
937 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $65,1001 0.154 $77,400
$65,100Totals 0.154 $77,400$12,300

206 13410105

L 24 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED JUNE 15, 1981

0.154

941 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAY A. CARPER
PO BOX 472
BELOIT  WI 53512-0472

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $174,4001 0.154 $186,700
$174,400Totals 0.154 $186,700$12,300

206 13410100

L 25 B 4 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED JUNE 15, 1981

0.154

947 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY M. CRARY
HELEN L. CRARY
947 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $79,2001 0.185 $93,800
$79,200Totals 0.185 $93,800$14,600

206 13410095

L 26 & S 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ON N ADJ B 4 MC 
GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD ALSO W 1/2 OF ALLEY 
VACATED JUNE 15, 1981

0.184

951 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANDREW K. SCHULTZE
2515 GASTON RD APT 309
COTTAGE GROVE  WI 53527-9150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $140,7001 0.146 $153,600

$140,700Totals 0.146 $153,600$12,900
206 13480535

S 58.81 FT LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.145

1004 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JARED W. MCINTYRE
12510 S ROY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8079

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,900 $121,5001 0.146 $134,400
$121,500Totals 0.146 $134,400$12,900

206 13480540

N 58.81 FT LOTS 14 & 15 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.145

1008 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SAILOM PROPERTIES  LLC
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $199,2001 0.194 $214,500
$199,200Totals 0.194 $214,500$15,300

206 13411150

L 16 & S 12.5 FT L 17 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & 
W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.193

1013 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GREGORY MADISON
1013 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $152,5001 0.197 $168,000
$152,500Totals 0.197 $168,000$15,500

206 13480545

L 16 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.198

1014 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDUARDO C. CASIQUE
1014 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $122,3001 0.194 $137,600
$122,300Totals 0.194 $137,600$15,300

206 13411145

S 1/2 L 18 & N 37.5 FT L 17 B 3 MC GAVOCKS FIFTH 
ADD & W 1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.193

1021 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS P. DASKAM
NITA L. DASKAM
2049 MERRILL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4848

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $147,7001 0.175 $161,600
$147,700Totals 0.175 $161,600$13,900

206 13480550

S 56.2 FT L 17 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.174

1022 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MITCHELL LOASCHING
1022 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $132,0001 0.231 $150,000
$132,000Totals 0.231 $150,000$18,000

206 13411140

L 19 & N 1/2 L 18 B 3 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & W 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.232

1027 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NANCY E. KEITH
1027 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,900 $129,9001 0.175 $143,800

$129,900Totals 0.175 $143,800$13,900
206 13480555

N 6.5 FT L 17 & S 50 FT L 18 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.175

1028 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA MYERS
1028 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $125,9001 0.175 $139,800
$125,900Totals 0.175 $139,800$13,900

206 13480560

N 13 FT L 18 & S 43.5 FT L 19 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.174

1032 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BENJAMIN APPLEBECK
1032 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,800 $172,3001 0.329 $197,100
$172,300Totals 0.329 $197,100$24,800

206 13411131

LOTS 20 & 21 B 3 MCGAVOCKS FIFTH ADD & S  & W 
1/2 OF ALLEY VACATED ADJ

0.332

1037 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSE L. BUSTAMANTE
MARIA G. BUSTAMANTE
1037 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $128,5001 0.175 $142,400
$128,500Totals 0.175 $142,400$13,900

206 13480565

L 20 & N 6.5 FT L 19 B 2 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.174

1038 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACOB CHECHOWITZ
1038 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4942

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $100,8001 0.097 $111,600
$100,800Totals 0.097 $111,600$10,800

206 12740201

W 1/2 L 22 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.098

1109 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROY D. DALTON
1109 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $117,7001 0.195 $133,000
$117,700Totals 0.195 $133,000$15,300

206 12740200

L 23 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1115 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TRACI SCHULTZ
1115 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $84,6001 0.432 $102,600
$84,600Totals 0.432 $102,600$18,000

206 12750700

S 1/2 L 9 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1118 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES HORNAGOLD
TAMRA HORNAGOLD
1118 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $98,8001 0.432 $116,800

$98,800Totals 0.432 $116,800$18,000
206 12750705

N 1/2 L 9 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1120 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $73,0001 0.195 $88,300
$73,000Totals 0.195 $88,300$15,300

206 12740195

L 24 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1125 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RANDY LARSON
1125 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $97,8001 0.195 $113,100
$97,800Totals 0.195 $113,100$15,300

206 12740190

L 25 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1127 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BEL KAY INVESTMENTS  INC
12342 W SPRING VALLEY CORS
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9269

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $116,7001 0.432 $134,700
$116,700Totals 0.432 $134,700$18,000

206 12750710

S 1/2 L 8 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1130 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

AARON FRERICHS
RACHEL L. FRERICHS
1130 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $204,7001 0.195 $220,000
$204,700Totals 0.195 $220,000$15,300

206 12740185

L 26 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1135 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENLEY A. MULLER
1135 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $81,4001 0.432 $99,400
$81,400Totals 0.432 $99,400$18,000

206 12750715

N 1/2 L 8 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1136 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

HO MING FONG
1602 HACKETT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $48,2001 0.432 $66,200
$48,200Totals 0.432 $66,200$18,000

206 12750720

S 1/2 L 7 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1144 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RANDY ALLEN ZWIEG LIVING TR DT
625 S LOCUST ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-5147

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $83,3001 0.432 $101,300

$83,300Totals 0.432 $101,300$18,000
206 12750725

N 1/2 L 7 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1146 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DONNA M. KREMER
1146 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $96,2001 0.393 $119,300
$96,200Totals 0.393 $119,300$23,100

206 12740175

L 27 & 28 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.392

1147 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTOPHER S. BENNETT
1147 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $97,8001 0.195 $113,100
$97,800Totals 0.195 $113,100$15,300

206 12740170

L 29 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1153 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ANDREW HAENEL
ALEXIS HAENEL
1153 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4150

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $108,8001 0.432 $126,800
$108,800Totals 0.432 $126,800$18,000

206 12750730

S 1/2 L 6 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1158 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DVANDREA JENKINS
1158 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $87,7001 0.195 $103,000
$87,700Totals 0.195 $103,000$15,300

206 12740165

L 30 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1161 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LARRY AND ORISSA HESS FAMILY R
2108 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $161,0001 0.432 $179,000
$161,000Totals 0.432 $179,000$18,000

206 12750735

N 1/2 L 6 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1162 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LINDA C. NAJDOWSKI
1162 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $157,8001 0.432 $175,800
$157,800Totals 0.432 $175,800$18,000

206 12750740

S 1/2 L 5 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1200 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARCIA A. MURRAY
1200 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $80,0001 0.195 $95,300

$80,000Totals 0.195 $95,300$15,300
206 12740160

L 31 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1201 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRENTON W. DRISCOLL ET AL
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $117,5001 0.652 $143,800
$117,500Totals 0.652 $143,800$26,300

206 12750745

N 1/2 L 5 & S 31.68 FT L 4 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.647

1206 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TYLER MULOCK
1206 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $121,0001 0.195 $136,300
$121,000Totals 0.195 $136,300$15,300

206 12740155

L 32 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1207 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $99,7001 0.195 $115,000
$99,700Totals 0.195 $115,000$15,300

206 12740150

L 33 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1213 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LAWRENCE P. MADRU
1213 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $59,5001 0.195 $74,800
$59,500Totals 0.195 $74,800$15,300

206 12740145

L 34 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1219 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY L. KLEIN
1219 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $136,8001 0.652 $163,100
$136,800Totals 0.652 $163,100$26,300

206 12750750

N 95.04 FT L 4 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.647

1220 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JONATAN ALEXIS TREJO BELTRAN
JUANITA PEREZ PEREZ
1220 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $36,3001 0.343 $50,800
$36,300Totals 0.343 $50,800$14,500

206 12750755

S 50 FT L 3 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.340

1224 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT A. SCHUMACHER
3479 W CREEDY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8763

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,300 $87,3001 0.195 $102,600

$87,300Totals 0.195 $102,600$15,300
206 12740140

L 35 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1227 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHRISTIAN PHONGSA
1227 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $82,8001 0.522 $104,300
$82,800Totals 0.522 $104,300$21,500

206 12750760

L 3 EXC S 50 FT BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.522

1228 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

S & Z RENTALS  LLC
712 PRAIRIE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-1756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $134,2001 0.195 $149,500
$134,200Totals 0.195 $149,500$15,300

206 12740135

L 36 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1233 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BENSKIN RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
935 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4815

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $100,8001 0.432 $118,800
$100,800Totals 0.432 $118,800$18,000

206 12750765

S 1/2 L 2 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1236 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MEHAFFEY TRUST DTD JAN 31  201
C/O ALLEN MEHAFFEY
1236 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $127,8001 0.195 $143,100
$127,800Totals 0.195 $143,100$15,300

206 12740130

L 37 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1241 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LOUIS S. PEER
MARIA Y. PEER
945 S WEST ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4804

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,300 $119,8001 0.195 $135,100
$119,800Totals 0.195 $135,100$15,300

206 12740125

L 38 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1245 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHNATHON J. GIFFORD
CASSIE M. THILL
1245 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $111,5001 0.432 $129,500
$111,500Totals 0.432 $129,500$18,000

206 12750770

N 1/2 L 2 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.431

1248 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHELLE KALATA
1248 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,700 $166,7001 0.171 $182,400

$166,700Totals 0.171 $182,400$15,700
206 12750780

S 76.75 FT OF E 96.5 FT OF L 1 BLK 8 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.172

1250 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CLAYTON D. TRUMM
1250 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $29,7002 0.196 $40,400
$29,700Totals 0.196 $40,400$10,700

206 12740120

L 39 B 9 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.196

1251 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARCIA A. MURRAY
1200 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $123,8001 0.111 $134,200
$123,800Totals 0.111 $134,200$10,400

206 12750785

N 50 FT E 96.5 FT L 1 BLK 8 HARPERS LITTLE 
FARMS

0.112

1260 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT DUNKELBERG
1260 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 0.678 $0
$0Totals 0.678 $0$0

206 12760870

L 4 EXC N 63.75 FT OF E 126.5 FT OF BLK 1 
HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.678

1300 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GMI RENTAL   LLC
1300 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $68,9001 0.187 $84,000
$68,900Totals 0.187 $84,000$15,100

206 12760875

N 63.75 FT OF E 126.5 FT OF L 4 BLK 1 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.185

1310 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $124,6001 0.846 $152,200
$124,600Totals 0.846 $152,200$27,600

206 12760880

L 3 BLK 1 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

0.833

1314 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VIXX  LLC
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$48,900 $71,8002 0.912 $120,700
$71,800Totals 0.912 $120,700$48,900

206 12730205

L 5 MOSELEYS ADD

0.912

1327 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SYNTHIA POTUZNIK
1327 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1740 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,300 $86,4001 0.522 $111,700

$86,400Totals 0.522 $111,700$25,300
206 12730200

S 75 FT L 3 MOSELEYS ADD

0.522

1341 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BIK WAN YUE REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $55,7001 0.396 $75,800
$55,700Totals 0.396 $75,800$20,100

206 12730195

N 57 FT L 3 MOSELEYS ADD

0.396

1345 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JANICE E. MONTERO
1756 JACKSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5918

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $89,5001 0.605 $117,900
$89,500Totals 0.605 $117,900$28,400

206 12730190

LOT 1 MOSELEYS ADD, EXCEPT THE N 86 FT OF 
THE W 151.5 FT

0.610

1353 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GREGORY R STEPHENSON 
REVOCABLE
1353 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4168

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,300 $64,1001 0.300 $89,400
$64,100Totals 0.300 $89,400$25,300

206 12730185

N 86 FT OF THE W 151.5 FT L 1 MOSELEYS ADD

0.299

1355 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $94,7001 0.205 $114,000
$94,700Totals 0.205 $114,000$19,300

206 12730184

L 5 KROLLS SUB

0.202

1365 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RANDALL M. CHURCHILL
8906 W STATE RD 81
BELOIT  WI 53511-9247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $141,7001 0.205 $161,000
$141,700Totals 0.205 $161,000$19,300

206 12730183

L 4 KROLLS SUB

0.202

1403 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JASON C. SOWATZKE
JODI L. SOWATZKE
1403 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $100,2001 0.203 $119,400
$100,200Totals 0.203 $119,400$19,200

206 12730182

L 3 KROLLS SUB

0.201

1411 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,200 $161,7001 0.203 $180,900

$161,700Totals 0.203 $180,900$19,200
206 12730181

L 2 KROLLS SUB

0.201

1417 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,400 $181,1001 0.412 $210,500
$181,100Totals 0.412 $210,500$29,400

206 12730175

L 5 PURVIANCE ADD & LOT 1 KROLLS SUB

0.408

1425 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NICHOLAS PUNZEL
JULIE A. PUNZEL
5116 S MILTON SHOPIERE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9411

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $01 0.185 $17,800
$0Totals 0.185 $17,800$17,800

206 12730170

L 4 PURVIANCE ADD

0.185

1437 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

BRAYDEN C. REED
14010 S AUTUMN WAY UNIT 104
PLAINFIELD  IL 60544-8868

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $102,5001 0.185 $120,300
$102,500Totals 0.185 $120,300$17,800

206 12730165

L 3 PURVIANCE ADD

0.184

1443 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

YOLANDA M. SALDANA
1443 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $01 0.183 $17,700
$0Totals 0.183 $17,700$17,700

206 12730160

L 2 PURVIANCE ADD

0.183

1449 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

YOLANDA M. SALDANA
1443 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4156

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.729 $0
$0Totals 2.729 $0$0

206 12720005

W 1/2 OF LOTS 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, & 37 HOUSES 
SECOND ADD

2.757

1531 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH
1531 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $128,6001 0.195 $147,400
$128,600Totals 0.195 $147,400$18,800

206 12720140

L 5 CARRS SUB

0.197

1547 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SCOTT BABCOCK
1232 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4113

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,800 $101,3001 0.195 $120,100

$101,300Totals 0.195 $120,100$18,800
206 12720135

L 4 CARRS SUB

0.197

1555 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

NATHANIAL O. HEFT
PATRICE D. HEFT
1555 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $133,2001 0.180 $150,800
$133,200Totals 0.180 $150,800$17,600

206 12720130

S 60 FT L 3 CARRS SUB

0.183

1561 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TIFFANY GRIFFIN
BRANDON BASH
1561 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3245

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 12.510 $0
$0Totals 12.510 $0$0

206 12770200

LOTS 1 TO 21 INCLUSIVE CONVERSE SCHOOL SEC 
SUB

12.548

1602 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $165,4001 0.208 $185,100
$165,400Totals 0.208 $185,100$19,700

206 12720125

L 2 & N 4.5 FT L 3 CARRS SUB

0.210

1605 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ERIK CORDOVA
PERLA JASMINE CORDOVA
1605 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $103,8001 0.195 $122,600
$103,800Totals 0.195 $122,600$18,800

206 12720120

L 1 CARRS SUB

0.197

1611 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JAMES E. SHELLENBERGER
1611 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $109,0001 0.180 $126,600
$109,000Totals 0.180 $126,600$17,600

206 12720115

L 41 PARK VIEW

0.182

1617 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GEOFFREY BUIJCK
HARMONY BUIJCK
1617 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $117,6001 0.180 $135,200
$117,600Totals 0.180 $135,200$17,600

206 12720110

L 42 PARK VIEW

0.182

1623 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

DONNA M. MESSER
1623 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,600 $102,8001 0.180 $120,400

$102,800Totals 0.180 $120,400$17,600
206 12720105

L 43 PARK VIEW

0.181

1629 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JERRY A. PERLEBERG
1629 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $69,9001 0.180 $87,500
$69,900Totals 0.180 $87,500$17,600

206 12720100

L 44 PARK VIEW

0.181

1635 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

IMELDA RAMIREZ DE NAVARRO
MARIA F. NAVARRO-RAMIREZ
1635 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $127,2001 0.180 $144,800
$127,200Totals 0.180 $144,800$17,600

206 12720095

L 45 PARK VIEW

0.181

1645 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

FERNANDO BEJARANO SERVIN
1645 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $117,3001 0.180 $134,900
$117,300Totals 0.180 $134,900$17,600

206 12720090

L 46 PARK VIEW

0.181

1649 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MARK A. SWANSON
1649 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $96,8001 0.180 $114,400
$96,800Totals 0.180 $114,400$17,600

206 12720085

L 47 PARK VIEW

0.181

1653 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TERRANCE J. MCCANN
2680 SHARON DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $95,8001 0.195 $114,600
$95,800Totals 0.195 $114,600$18,800

206 12720080

L 48 PARK VIEW

0.195

1661 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KEITH D. INGHAM JR
1661 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3247

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $118,2001 0.179 $136,200
$118,200Totals 0.179 $136,200$18,000

206 12781340

L 86 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1704 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TANYA DOBBS
1704 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $85,0001 0.164 $101,200

$85,000Totals 0.164 $101,200$16,200
206 12710215

L 10 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1709 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CHARLES L. NEWTON
1709 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $116,2001 0.164 $132,400
$116,200Totals 0.164 $132,400$16,200

206 12710210

L 9 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1713 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TIMOTHY D. BAKKE
1713 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $109,8001 0.179 $127,300
$109,800Totals 0.179 $127,300$17,500

206 12781345

L 87 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1714 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

STEPHANIE M. HERNANDEZ
1714 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $116,2001 0.164 $132,400
$116,200Totals 0.164 $132,400$16,200

206 12710205

L 8 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1719 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CLYDE E. POTTER
CHRISTIE POTTER
1719 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $109,2001 0.179 $126,700
$109,200Totals 0.179 $126,700$17,500

206 12781350

L 88 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1720 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

COLIN DOLL
1720 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $114,0001 0.164 $130,200
$114,000Totals 0.164 $130,200$16,200

206 12710200

L 7 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1725 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VIOLA L. MEYERS
1725 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $131,3001 0.179 $148,800
$131,300Totals 0.179 $148,800$17,500

206 12781355

L 89 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1726 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MINDI L. DIEHL
1726 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,200 $125,0001 0.164 $141,200

$125,000Totals 0.164 $141,200$16,200
206 12710195

L 6 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1731 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

TRAVIS A. ADKINSON
1731 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $106,4001 0.179 $123,900
$106,400Totals 0.179 $123,900$17,500

206 12781360

L 90 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1732 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KENNETH WARE
1732 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $100,8001 0.164 $117,000
$100,800Totals 0.164 $117,000$16,200

206 12710190

L 5 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1735 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ALBERTA R. POOLE
1735 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $109,8001 0.179 $127,300
$109,800Totals 0.179 $127,300$17,500

206 12781365

L 91 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1738 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MINI ADOBE  LLC
1841 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2851

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $116,9001 0.164 $133,100
$116,900Totals 0.164 $133,100$16,200

206 12710185

L 4 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1741 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KAILEY M. HESSLER
1741 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $108,5001 0.179 $126,000
$108,500Totals 0.179 $126,000$17,500

206 12781370

L 92 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1744 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GAYHART ENTERPRISE'S  LLC
2442 PARTRIDGE LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $157,6001 0.164 $173,800
$157,600Totals 0.164 $173,800$16,200

206 12710180

L 3 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1747 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JOHN DICKSON
1747 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $112,3001 0.179 $129,800

$112,300Totals 0.179 $129,800$17,500
206 12781375

L 93 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1750 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT C. MILAM
JAMIE L. MILAM
1750 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,200 $96,9001 0.164 $113,100
$96,900Totals 0.164 $113,100$16,200

206 12710175

L 2 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.164

1751 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

MICHAEL T. MEADE
MARY A. MEADE
2524 LAUNDALE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4025

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $107,8001 0.179 $125,300
$107,800Totals 0.179 $125,300$17,500

206 12781380

L 94 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1756 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WILLIAM E KERR REVOCABLE TRUST
1756 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,700 $94,1001 0.170 $110,800
$94,100Totals 0.170 $110,800$16,700

206 12710170

L 1 CONVERSE SCHOOL SUB

0.170

1757 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GAGE M. HELMS
1757 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $148,3001 0.179 $165,800
$148,300Totals 0.179 $165,800$17,500

206 12781385

L 95 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1762 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JACOB C. OLIG
BREANA OLIG
1762 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3250

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $107,1001 0.172 $124,000
$107,100Totals 0.172 $124,000$16,900

206 12710165

L 11 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1763 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

JEFFREY R. NELSON
JAMIE L. NELSON
1763 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3249

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $118,7001 0.179 $136,200
$118,700Totals 0.179 $136,200$17,500

206 12781390

L 96 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1804 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

WALTER L. SCHULD
STACEY A. SCHULD
1804 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $115,2001 0.172 $132,100

$115,200Totals 0.172 $132,100$16,900
206 12710160

L 10 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1805 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

PAULINE E BOWLES REVOCABLE 
TRU
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $108,0001 0.179 $125,500
$108,000Totals 0.179 $125,500$17,500

206 12781395

L 97 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1810 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

LYNDA M. GRAESSLIN
1810 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $114,2001 0.172 $131,100
$114,200Totals 0.172 $131,100$16,900

206 12710155

L 9 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1811 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

CARLOS DURAN LANDA
KARINA-LUENGAS REYES
1811 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $107,1001 0.179 $124,600
$107,100Totals 0.179 $124,600$17,500

206 12781400

L 98 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1816 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GERALD G. OLSON
ALICE N. OLSON
1757 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $109,4001 0.172 $126,300
$109,400Totals 0.172 $126,300$16,900

206 12710150

L 8 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1817 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VICKIE L HELMS REVOCABLE TRUST
1005 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5027

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,500 $148,1001 0.179 $165,600
$148,100Totals 0.179 $165,600$17,500

206 12781405

L 99 POFFS 2ND SUN VALLEY

0.179

1822 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ASHLEY WARRINER
SARA MILLER
2122 N HI MOUNT BLVD
MILWAUKEE  WI 53208-1111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $113,9001 0.172 $130,800
$113,900Totals 0.172 $130,800$16,900

206 12710145

L 7 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1823 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

RYAN FORD
1823 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $117,6001 0.172 $134,500

$117,600Totals 0.172 $134,500$16,900
206 12710140

L 6 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1829 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

GREGORY D. SPORS
5618 S US HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8701

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $132,5001 0.172 $149,400
$132,500Totals 0.172 $149,400$16,900

206 12710135

L 5 VENABLES SUB

0.171

1833 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

AMANDA TRICKIE
JESSE TRICKIE
1833 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $111,7001 0.172 $128,600
$111,700Totals 0.172 $128,600$16,900

206 12710130

L 4 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1839 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

KARLA LOPEZ MEDINA
1839 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $141,7001 0.172 $158,600
$141,700Totals 0.172 $158,600$16,900

206 12710125

L 3 VENABLES SUB

0.170

1845 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

EDDY FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O JACK H. EDDY
1845 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-3251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.021 $0
$0Totals 2.021 $0$0

206 12781460

L 100 POFFS THIRD SUN VALLEY

2.021

1850 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

VICTORY BAPTIST CHURCH
1850 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3205

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $121,5001 0.190 $139,900
$121,500Totals 0.190 $139,900$18,400

206 12710120

L 2 VENABLES SUB

0.189

1851 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 27

ONEIDA A. ACOSTA
1851 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,800 $157,6001 0.262 $179,400
$157,600Totals 0.262 $179,400$21,800

206 12251065

L 11 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.263

1940 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

WILLIAM C. REID
1902 W GRAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5809

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $161,9001 0.251 $185,400

$161,900Totals 0.251 $185,400$23,500
206 12251070

L 10 B 5 ROLLING HILLS

0.250

1950 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

RONALD K. BRADAC
DEBRA L. BRADAC
3887 CHESAPEAKE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-4262

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,800 $148,8001 0.200 $168,600
$148,800Totals 0.200 $168,600$19,800

206 12240190

L 22 B 4 SUNSET RIDGE

0.200

1951 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID DAHM
JODI DAHM
1951 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2870

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $148,8001 0.201 $168,300
$148,800Totals 0.201 $168,300$19,500

206 12240270

L 3 STALEYS RE SUB

0.201

2007 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

GABRIEL J. BERRAFATO
2007 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $149,8001 0.224 $170,800
$149,800Totals 0.224 $170,800$21,000

206 12251170

L 10 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

2014 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

DOUGLAS L. TAYLOR
PAULA S. TAYLOR
2014 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $138,5001 0.201 $158,000
$138,500Totals 0.201 $158,000$19,500

206 12240265

L 2 STALEYS RE SUB

0.201

2015 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

DANIEL CORNFORD
KATHLEEN K. CORNFORD
2015 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $170,2001 0.201 $189,700
$170,200Totals 0.201 $189,700$19,500

206 12240260

L 1 STALEYS RE SUB

0.201

2021 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

TY J. PEARSON
2021 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2821

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,700 $161,2001 2.940 $195,900
$161,200Totals 2.940 $195,900$34,700

206 12241000

PART OF OUTLOTS 22-8 & 22-11 T 1 N  R 12 E DAF: 
COM 33 FT E OF THE NW COR SUNSET RIDGE ADD 
TH NLY 330 FT, TH ELY 396 FT, TH SLY 330 FT, TH 

2.944

2037 Townline Ave

Acres:Section: 22

SANDRA L. MEADE
2037 TOWNLINE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$2,200 $01 0.246 $2,200

$0Totals 0.246 $2,200$2,200
206 12240435

L 12 B 1 SUNSET RIDGE

0.248

1516 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

SDS HOLDINGS  LLC
3150 S NYE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8616

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $153,3001 0.224 $174,300
$153,300Totals 0.224 $174,300$21,000

206 12251175

L 9 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1912 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

ERIK L. MYERS
CAROLYN M. MYERS
1912 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $140,4001 0.224 $161,400
$140,400Totals 0.224 $161,400$21,000

206 12251180

L 8 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1920 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

NICOLE M. LINCOLN
1920 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $164,7001 0.224 $185,700
$164,700Totals 0.224 $185,700$21,000

206 12251185

L 7 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1928 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

MATTHEW WALTHIUS
CHRISTAL WALTHIUS
1928 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 10.072 $0
$0Totals 10.072 $0$0

206 12252001

UNPL LAND BEG AT A PT 33 FT WLY AND 33 FT N OF 
NW COR L 9 B 3 SUNSET RIDGE SUB, TH WLY 677.17 
FT, TH NLY 650 FT, TH ELY 677.17 FT, TH SLY 650 

10.072

1935 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $147,1001 0.224 $168,100
$147,100Totals 0.224 $168,100$21,000

206 12251190

L 6 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1936 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

MARIO T. SALAS
1936 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $205,6001 0.224 $226,600
$205,600Totals 0.224 $226,600$21,000

206 12251195

L 5 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1944 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID DRAEVING JR
1944 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $150,4001 0.224 $171,400

$150,400Totals 0.224 $171,400$21,000
206 12251200

L 4 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1952 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

GARY A. OLSON
1952 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $160,6001 0.224 $181,600
$160,600Totals 0.224 $181,600$21,000

206 12251205

L 3 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

1960 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

CHRISTOPHER S. KITTO
1960 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $164,2001 0.224 $185,200
$164,200Totals 0.224 $185,200$21,000

206 12251210

L 2 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.224

2002 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

MARY ANNE KRAJECK
2002 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $124,0001 0.230 $145,500
$124,000Totals 0.230 $145,500$21,500

206 12251215

L 1 B 4 ROLLING HILLS

0.229

2010 Townview Ave

Acres:Section: 22

L&L RILEY PROPERTIES  LLC
2010 TOWNVIEW AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2826

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $87,9001 0.126 $96,900
$87,900Totals 0.126 $96,900$9,000

206 12511380

L 85 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.127

1703 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

GAYLE KOPPLIN
1703 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $115,4001 0.126 $124,400
$115,400Totals 0.126 $124,400$9,000

206 12511375

L 86 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.126

1709 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CLISERIO ZEPEDA
MARIA E. ZEPEDA
1709 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $142,0001 0.147 $152,600
$142,000Totals 0.147 $152,600$10,600

206 12511190

L 4 B 15 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS

0.147

1712 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELICA PRADO
1870 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $92,0001 0.126 $101,000

$92,000Totals 0.126 $101,000$9,000
206 12511370

L 87 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.126

1713 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

OLGA MAZANETZ
1713 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $104,5001 0.126 $113,500
$104,500Totals 0.126 $113,500$9,000

206 12511365

L 88 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.126

1719 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERTO TEJEDA CUEVAS
3723 SUNSET LN
SAN YSIDRO  CA 92173

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $110,7001 0.138 $120,700
$110,700Totals 0.138 $120,700$10,000

206 12511195

L 77 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.138

1720 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

KIMBERLY D. VOGEL
1720 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3753

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $116,6001 0.126 $125,600
$116,600Totals 0.126 $125,600$9,000

206 12511360

L 89 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.126

1723 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA A. NIXON
1723 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3752

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $113,3001 0.135 $123,100
$113,300Totals 0.135 $123,100$9,800

206 12511200

L 76 TILTONS SUB OF B 15 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.135

1724 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

RANDY SIMPLOT
CLAIRE L. MARTIN
1724 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3753

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $94,7001 0.126 $103,700
$94,700Totals 0.126 $103,700$9,000

206 12511355

L 90 TILTONS SUB OF B 2 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.126

1727 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CYNTHIA M. MAUM
1525 S RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3957

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $116,2001 0.119 $125,500
$116,200Totals 0.119 $125,500$9,300

206 12511635

L 100 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.120

1739 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHANIE WEHRLE
KEITH WEHRLE
16N600 HIGHLAND DR
DUNDEE  IL 60118-9405

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,600 $83,6001 0.153 $94,200

$83,600Totals 0.153 $94,200$10,600
206 12511275

L 61 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.153

1744 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD D. GROVER
CATRINA K. GROVER
N7053 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $80,3001 0.120 $89,500
$80,300Totals 0.120 $89,500$9,200

206 12511630

L 101 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.119

1745 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

JOSEPH C. HANSEN
JEANETTE E. HANSEN
2516 CLIFCORN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $79,9001 0.125 $89,300
$79,900Totals 0.125 $89,300$9,400

206 12511625

L 102 TILTONS SUB OF B 3 HIGHLAND HTS ADD

0.125

1751 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $111,2001 0.138 $121,300
$111,200Totals 0.138 $121,300$10,100

206 12511280

L 60 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.139

1752 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

BRETT A. GRANT
1752 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3769

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $94,0001 0.139 $104,200
$94,000Totals 0.139 $104,200$10,200

206 12511285

L 59 TILTONS SUB OF B 16 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.139

1758 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

HARVEY FLEMING
WANDA FLEMING
1966 S WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.277 $0
$0Totals 0.277 $0$0

206 12511351

LOT 2 CSM VOL 25 PGS 213-214

0.276

1775 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $99,8001 0.133 $109,500
$99,800Totals 0.133 $109,500$9,700

206 12511325

L 51 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.133

1776 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

NOEMI BATISTA
1776 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $108,1001 0.117 $117,200

$108,100Totals 0.117 $117,200$9,100
206 12511330

L 50 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.118

1782 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

BARRY M. LERVIK
KAREN G. LERVIK
1782 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $153,5001 0.121 $162,600
$153,500Totals 0.121 $162,600$9,100

206 12511335

L 49 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.122

1786 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

MARK LAIRD
SUSAN LAIRD
1528 TORCH PINE DR
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2898

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $93,5001 0.110 $102,300
$93,500Totals 0.110 $102,300$8,800

206 12511340

L 48 TILTONS SUB OF B 17 HIGHLAND HTS SUB

0.111

1792 Tremont Dr

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID COUSINS
DEBRA L. COUSINS
1792 TREMONT DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $01 0.349 $28,400
$0Totals 0.349 $28,400$28,400

206 12260440

LOT 3 CSM VOL 38 PGS 98, 99 & 100

0.350

2231 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 

FOR HIM  INC A WISCONSIN CORP
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $01 0.338 $27,900
$0Totals 0.338 $27,900$27,900

206 12260251

L 76 WESTERN HILLS

0.339

2232 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $01 0.283 $24,300
$0Totals 0.283 $24,300$24,300

206 12260261

L 75 WESTERN HILLS

0.283

2242 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $234,8001 0.349 $263,200
$234,800Totals 0.349 $263,200$28,400

206 12260420

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 98, 99 & 100

0.351

2251 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 

STEPHAN MILLER
BETH MILLER
2251 TREVINO CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,400 $259,8001 0.349 $288,200

$259,800Totals 0.349 $288,200$28,400
206 12260410

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 98, 99 & 100

0.351

2261 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 

AARON J. LAGRANGE
JULIE L. LAGRANGE
2261 TREVINO CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9252

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $01 0.253 $23,100
$0Totals 0.253 $23,100$23,100

206 12260270

L 74 WESTERN HILLS

0.253

2262 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 22

ACADIA HOMES  LLC
PO BOX 15386
LOVES PARK  IL 61132-5386

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $01 0.337 $27,800
$0Totals 0.337 $27,800$27,800

206 12260400

LOT 35 WESTERN HILLS

0.338

2271 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 22

DAVID J. KNOLL
2022 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.830 $0
$0Totals 0.830 $0$0

206 12260360

LOTS 36, 37, 50 AND 51 WESTERN HILLS

1.456

2291 Trevino Ct

Acres:Section: 22

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $132,4001 0.119 $142,100
$132,400Totals 0.119 $142,100$9,700

206 12630285

L 7 TRUSHS ADD

0.120

204 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

MARIAH R. MORAN
204 TRUSH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $62,3001 0.127 $72,500
$62,300Totals 0.127 $72,500$10,200

206 12630340

L 6 TRUSHS ADD

0.127

205 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

JEAN A. VANLANDINGHAM
205 TRUSH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $55,4001 0.099 $63,800
$55,400Totals 0.099 $63,800$8,400

206 12630290

L 8 TRUSHS ADD

0.099

210 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

JUAN CARLOS DESALAS
MARITZA C. ARAGON
210 TRUSH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $64,3001 0.099 $72,700

$64,300Totals 0.099 $72,700$8,400
206 12630335

L 5 TRUSHS ADD

0.100

211 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

JEAN A. VANLANDINGHAM
205 TRUSH CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-4260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $63,3001 0.098 $71,600
$63,300Totals 0.098 $71,600$8,300

206 12630295

L 9 TRUSHS ADD

0.098

216 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

GERALDINE S. DAVIS
1940 THOMAS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-9505

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $62,4001 0.099 $70,800
$62,400Totals 0.099 $70,800$8,400

206 12630330

L 4 TRUSHS ADD

0.099

217 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

MIGUEL A. HERNANDEZ
MARIA E. TERRAZA MACHO
PO BOX 903
DELAVAN  WI 53115-0903

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $72,0001 0.096 $80,200
$72,000Totals 0.096 $80,200$8,200

206 12630300

L 10 TRUSHS ADD

0.097

220 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

DONALD M. COLLINS
DEANNA M. COLLINS
1121 BITTEL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $76,4001 0.099 $84,800
$76,400Totals 0.099 $84,800$8,400

206 12630325

L 3 TRUSHS ADD

0.098

223 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

VALENTINA M ANNIS REVOCABLE TR
7127 E COUNTY RD X
CLINTON  WI 53525-9234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $01 0.217 $11,400
$0Totals 0.217 $11,400$11,400

206 12630305

L 11 TRUSHS ADD & L 7 DOWS SUB OF BLKS 3 & 4 
DOWS

0.217

226 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

GILBERTO BUGARIN ET AL
1141 MOORE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $66,8001 0.098 $75,100
$66,800Totals 0.098 $75,100$8,300

206 12630320

L 2 TRUSHS ADD

0.097

229 Trush Ct

Acres:Section: 26

SHELDON HODGES
1421 6TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,700 $187,1001 0.269 $210,800

$187,100Totals 0.269 $210,800$23,700
206 21981520

LOT 68 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.269

2229 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JENNIFER SCHOBER
2229 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $200,0001 0.267 $223,200
$200,000Totals 0.267 $223,200$23,200

206 21981525

LOT 69 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.267

2231 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JASINTO CATALAN
JESENIA CATALAN
2231 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $224,3001 0.334 $252,100
$224,300Totals 0.334 $252,100$27,800

206 21981530

LOT 70 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.334

2233 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SONIA LOERA
2233 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,200 $238,9001 0.346 $263,100
$238,900Totals 0.346 $263,100$24,200

206 21981570

LOT 78 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.346

2234 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DONALD AND JUDY ROHR FAMILY 
RE
2234 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $253,0001 0.231 $274,100
$253,000Totals 0.231 $274,100$21,100

206 21981535

LOT 71 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD, SUBJECT TO 
UTILITY EASEMENT ACROSS THE WESTERLY 8 FT

0.231

2235 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JACK W. HINSEY
MARGARET J. HARDIN
2235 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $190,0001 0.236 $211,700
$190,000Totals 0.236 $211,700$21,700

206 21981575

LOT 79 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.236

2236 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SCOTT A. SCHLEIS
TINA ROEHL M. SCHLEIS
2236 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $210,8001 0.231 $231,900
$210,800Totals 0.231 $231,900$21,100

206 21981540

LOT 72 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.231

2237 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MARY E. SCOTT
2237 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $224,4001 0.223 $245,100

$224,400Totals 0.223 $245,100$20,700
206 21981580

LOT 80 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.223

2238 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

SALVADOR PATINO
TERESA PATINO
2238 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $197,9001 0.231 $219,000
$197,900Totals 0.231 $219,000$21,100

206 21981545

LOT 73 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.232

2239 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

TANYA L. KIEHL
ELIZABETH M. MENTELE
2239 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $211,3001 0.223 $232,000
$211,300Totals 0.223 $232,000$20,700

206 21981585

LOT 81 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.223

2240 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

STEPHEN GAST
LYNNSIE GAST
2240 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $188,9001 0.233 $210,100
$188,900Totals 0.233 $210,100$21,200

206 21981550

LOT 74 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.233

2241 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DIANE S. LAMIA
2241 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $228,2001 0.223 $248,900
$228,200Totals 0.223 $248,900$20,700

206 21981590

LOT 82 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.223

2242 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MOLLY PIERCE A/K/A MOLLY J PIE
2242 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $212,5001 0.233 $233,700
$212,500Totals 0.233 $233,700$21,200

206 21981555

LOT 75 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.233

2243 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

GENARO GILES
716 5TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $193,4001 0.223 $214,100
$193,400Totals 0.223 $214,100$20,700

206 21981595

LOT 83 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.223

2244 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

CARRIE L. RUDOLPH
2244 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,100 $183,9001 0.231 $205,000

$183,900Totals 0.231 $205,000$21,100
206 21981560

LOT 76 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.233

2245 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

AARON D. WEBER
2245 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $220,0001 0.225 $240,800
$220,000Totals 0.225 $240,800$20,800

206 21981600

LOT 84 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.225

2246 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ERIC C. CARLSON
BRIANNA R. BEAUMONT
2246 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,100 $205,0001 0.239 $225,100
$205,000Totals 0.239 $225,100$20,100

206 21981565

LOT 77 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.239

2247 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

DAVID W. MARQUETTE
JUDITH A. MARQUETTE
2247 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7004

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $190,2001 0.263 $211,000
$190,200Totals 0.263 $211,000$20,800

206 21981605

LOT 85 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.263

2248 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

RYAN R. LIPTOW
2248 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.179 $0
$0Totals 0.179 $0$0

206 21981615

OUTLOT 6 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.178

2249 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.439 $0
$0Totals 0.439 $0$0

206 21981610

OUTLOT 5 PARKMEADOW SECOND ADD

0.438

2250 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $247,2001 0.283 $269,400
$247,200Totals 0.283 $269,400$22,200

206 21911190

LOT 124 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.282

2352 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

BRETT M. QUIMBY
2352 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1760 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,400 $224,9001 0.266 $248,300

$224,900Totals 0.266 $248,300$23,400
206 21911185

LOT 123 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.266

2354 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

HYOJIN SHIM
MARIA E. WHITE
2354 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $193,3001 0.266 $216,700
$193,300Totals 0.266 $216,700$23,400

206 21911180

LOT 122 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.266

2356 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES L. PENTECOST
HEATHER L. PENTECOST
2356 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $224,1001 0.266 $247,500
$224,100Totals 0.266 $247,500$23,400

206 21911175

LOT 121 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.266

2358 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY D. NORDIN
DAWN M. NORDIN
2358 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $211,9001 0.266 $235,300
$211,900Totals 0.266 $235,300$23,400

206 21911170

LOT 120 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.266

2360 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

GARY M. HALLMAN
BETTY A. HALLMAN
2360 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $205,5001 0.266 $228,900
$205,500Totals 0.266 $228,900$23,400

206 21911165

LOT 119 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.266

2362 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ZACK DOTSON JR
PATRICIA L. DOTSON
2362 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $177,5001 0.251 $199,800
$177,500Totals 0.251 $199,800$22,300

206 21911145

LOT 115 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.251

2363 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL F. BECK-FLORES
SANDRA E. BECK
9239 FOREST RIDGE DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8296

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,100 $228,8001 0.357 $257,900
$228,800Totals 0.357 $257,900$29,100

206 21911160

LOT 118 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.357

2364 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

MICHEL KLOSSNER
TINA M. KLOSSNER
2364 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $189,3001 0.251 $211,600

$189,300Totals 0.251 $211,600$22,300
206 21911150

LOT 116 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.251

2365 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ELVIRA RUIZ GARATE
2365 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,400 $215,7001 0.254 $238,100
$215,700Totals 0.254 $238,100$22,400

206 21911155

LOT 117 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.254

2367 Tumbleweed Ln

Acres:Section: 19

ARIC T. AEGERTER
KATHRYN STADLER L. AEGERTER
2367 TUMBLEWEED LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-7006

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $124,4001 0.000 $134,400
$124,400Totals 0.000 $134,400$10,000

206 21921880

UNIT 20 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2301

6.769

2301 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CAMILLE FARR
2301 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $130,9001 0.000 $140,900
$130,900Totals 0.000 $140,900$10,000

206 21921875

UNIT 13 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2302

6.769

2302 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

VICKY L. MCCLURG
2302 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $127,6001 0.000 $137,600
$127,600Totals 0.000 $137,600$10,000

206 21921885

UNIT 19 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2303

6.769

2303 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SALLY HANAWALT
2303 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $125,3001 0.000 $135,300
$125,300Totals 0.000 $135,300$10,000

206 21921870

UNIT 14 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2304

6.769

2304 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SAMANTHA B. RUMERY
NATHAN S. BURDGE
2304 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $129,4001 0.000 $139,400
$129,400Totals 0.000 $139,400$10,000

206 21921890

UNIT 18 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2305

6.769

2305 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DAILEY REVOCABLE TRUST  DTD JU
2305 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $130,8001 0.000 $140,800

$130,800Totals 0.000 $140,800$10,000
206 21921865

UNIT 15 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2306

6.769

2306 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DANNY A. NIMAN
DEBORAH L. NIMAN
2306 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,0001 0.000 $141,000
$131,000Totals 0.000 $141,000$10,000

206 21921895

UNIT 17 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2307

6.769

2307 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

NICOLE A. HUNTER
2307 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,8001 0.000 $136,800
$126,800Totals 0.000 $136,800$10,000

206 21921860

UNIT 16 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2308

6.769

2308 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ALEJANDRO D. URIBE
2308 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,8001 0.000 $136,800
$126,800Totals 0.000 $136,800$10,000

206 21921900

UNIT 24 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2309

6.769

2309 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

LISA LEHMAN
2309 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,0001 0.000 $141,000
$131,000Totals 0.000 $141,000$10,000

206 21921855

UNIT 9 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2310

6.769

2310 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

TIFFANY KOENITZER
2310 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,0001 0.000 $141,000
$131,000Totals 0.000 $141,000$10,000

206 21921905

UNIT 23 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2311

6.769

2311 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PAMELA J. COLLINS
2311 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,8001 0.000 $136,800
$126,800Totals 0.000 $136,800$10,000

206 21921850

UNIT 10 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2312

6.769

2312 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

WALDEMAR P. PIOTROWSKI
KRYSTYNA F. PIOTROWSKI
2312 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $128,3001 0.000 $138,300

$128,300Totals 0.000 $138,300$10,000
206 21921910

UNIT 22 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2313

6.769

2313 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CYNTHIA M. BRYANT
2313 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $130,9001 0.000 $140,900
$130,900Totals 0.000 $140,900$10,000

206 21921845

UNIT 11 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2314

6.769

2314 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KATHLEEN R. HART
2314 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $130,9001 0.000 $140,900
$130,900Totals 0.000 $140,900$10,000

206 21921915

UNIT 21 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2315

6.769

2315 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

DRUSILLA M. PLANKEY
313 ROYAL DR
GULF SHORES  AL 36542-2743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $132,6001 0.000 $142,600
$132,600Totals 0.000 $142,600$10,000

206 21921840

UNIT 12 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2316

6.769

2316 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

BARBARA HACKEL
2316 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $128,1001 0.000 $138,100
$128,100Totals 0.000 $138,100$10,000

206 21921920

UNIT 28 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2317

6.769

2317 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

TOMMY L. HAMLETT
2317 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $145,9001 0.000 $155,900
$145,900Totals 0.000 $155,900$10,000

206 21921835

UNIT 5 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2318

6.769

2318 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PAULA GRUNFELDER
2318 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $133,3001 0.000 $143,300
$133,300Totals 0.000 $143,300$10,000

206 21921925

UNIT 27 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2319

6.769

2319 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JOANN M. LINDAAS
2319 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $131,8001 0.000 $141,800

$131,800Totals 0.000 $141,800$10,000
206 21921830

UNIT 6 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2320

6.769

2320 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KATHLEEN K. ANDERSON
2320 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $128,1001 0.000 $138,100
$128,100Totals 0.000 $138,100$10,000

206 21921930

UNIT 26 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2321

6.769

2321 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICIA A. WOLF
2321 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $146,1001 0.000 $156,100
$146,100Totals 0.000 $156,100$10,000

206 21921825

UNIT 7 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2322

6.769

2322 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RUTH L. MORTIMER
2322 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $132,3001 0.000 $142,300
$132,300Totals 0.000 $142,300$10,000

206 21921935

UNIT 25 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2323

6.769

2323 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

THE WILLIAM M REINERT AND DORI
2323 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $131,8001 0.000 $141,800
$131,800Totals 0.000 $141,800$10,000

206 21921820

UNIT 8 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2324

6.769

2324 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SPENCER GRAY
2324 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $126,6001 0.000 $136,600
$126,600Totals 0.000 $136,600$10,000

206 21921940

UNIT 32 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2325

6.769

2325 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

ERIKA J. HEIKKINEN
2325 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $144,4001 0.000 $154,400
$144,400Totals 0.000 $154,400$10,000

206 21921815

UNIT 1 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2326

6.769

2326 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

GAIL THOMPSON
2326 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $132,3001 0.000 $142,300

$132,300Totals 0.000 $142,300$10,000
206 21921945

UNIT 31 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2327

6.769

2327 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

GERALDINE A. RAND
2327 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $130,5001 0.000 $140,500
$130,500Totals 0.000 $140,500$10,000

206 21921810

UNIT 2 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2328

6.769

2328 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MELINDA NICOLE KEMP
2328 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $128,1001 0.000 $138,100
$128,100Totals 0.000 $138,100$10,000

206 21921950

UNIT 30 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2329

6.769

2329 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

BRITTNEY E. FERGER ET AL
2329 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $144,6001 0.000 $154,600
$144,600Totals 0.000 $154,600$10,000

206 21921805

UNIT 3 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2330

6.769

2330 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KATHERINE MARY MCCARTHY
2330 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $132,3001 0.000 $142,300
$132,300Totals 0.000 $142,300$10,000

206 21921955

UNIT 29 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2331

6.769

2331 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICIA L. JONES
2331 TURNBERRY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-7020

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $139,9001 0.000 $149,900
$139,900Totals 0.000 $149,900$10,000

206 21921800

UNIT 4 TURNBERRY COURT CONDOMINIUMS FKA 
UNIT 2332

6.769

2332 Turnberry Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MELISSA K. GENOVESE HUGHES
STEVEN C. HUGHES
514 S DOE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-8504

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.079 $0
$0Totals 0.079 $0$0

206 21910720

O/L 1 TURNBERRY CONDOMINIUMS

0.068

2301 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $238,9001 0.245 $262,400

$238,900Totals 0.245 $262,400$23,500
206 21910536

LOT 165 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.245

2385 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PETER J. MADHUIZEN
ANDREA A. MADHUIZEN
2385 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $174,9001 0.230 $196,300
$174,900Totals 0.230 $196,300$21,400

206 21910535

LOT 164 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.230

2387 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN P. PETERSEN
2387 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,100 $220,1001 0.251 $243,200
$220,100Totals 0.251 $243,200$23,100

206 21910534

LOT 163 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.251

2389 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ANDRES DE LA TORRE
VALENTINA SALGADO-RIVERA
2389 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $231,6001 0.232 $253,200
$231,600Totals 0.232 $253,200$21,600

206 21910533

LOT 162 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.232

2391 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM C. RICH
JILL A. RICH
2391 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $227,1001 0.224 $248,100
$227,100Totals 0.224 $248,100$21,000

206 21910532

LOT 161 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.224

2393 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LISA A. WALTERS
THOMAS L. WALTERS
2393 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $204,6001 0.240 $226,800
$204,600Totals 0.240 $226,800$22,200

206 21910531

LOT 160 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.240

2395 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KATHRYN E. GREEN
2395 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,800 $216,2001 0.227 $237,000
$216,200Totals 0.227 $237,000$20,800

206 21910530

LOT 159 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.227

2397 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PEDRO R. LOPEZ
LILIANA LOPEZ
2397 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $183,9001 0.234 $206,200

$183,900Totals 0.234 $206,200$22,300
206 21910529

LOT 158 PARKMEADOW 5TH ADD

0.234

2399 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRUCE A. MILLER
JENNIFER K. MILLER
2399 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7023

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,700 $188,5001 0.343 $215,200
$188,500Totals 0.343 $215,200$26,700

206 21911095

LOT 105 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.344

2401 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ARNOLD SOWICZ
BEATA M. SOWICZ
2401 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,100 $213,8001 0.386 $244,900
$213,800Totals 0.386 $244,900$31,100

206 21911100

LOT 106 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.386

2402 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN BARFKNECHT
2402 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $182,9001 0.242 $205,000
$182,900Totals 0.242 $205,000$22,100

206 21911090

LOT 104 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.242

2403 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TINA M. GOECKS
2403 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $215,3001 0.238 $237,400
$215,300Totals 0.238 $237,400$22,100

206 21911105

LOT 107 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADDN

0.238

2404 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JACOB J. WAGNER
2404 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $256,6001 0.231 $278,300
$256,600Totals 0.231 $278,300$21,700

206 21911085

LOT 103 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.231

2405 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TANYA N. ECHEVERRIA
2405 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $206,7001 0.301 $233,300
$206,700Totals 0.301 $233,300$26,600

206 21911110

LOT 108 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.301

2406 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JOHN A. WILSON
CAREY L. WILSON
2406 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7007

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $204,8001 0.230 $226,500

$204,800Totals 0.230 $226,500$21,700
206 21911080

LOT 102 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.230

2407 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

CORI J. JAMES
2407 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $180,8001 0.230 $202,500
$180,800Totals 0.230 $202,500$21,700

206 21911075

LOT 101 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.230

2409 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JEFFREY M. SWEETLAND
SHEILA SWEETLAND
2409 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $211,3001 0.219 $232,500
$211,300Totals 0.219 $232,500$21,200

206 21911070

LOT 100 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.219

2411 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GREGORY S. QUADE
SUSAN M. QUADE
2411 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,000 $308,6001 0.262 $332,600
$308,600Totals 0.262 $332,600$24,000

206 21911065

LOT 99 PARKMEADOW 3RD ADD

0.262

2413 Turnberry Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BANG V. BUI
2413 TURNBERRY DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7008

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $01 0.152 $10,700
$0Totals 0.152 $10,700$10,700

206 13640340

L 9 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1503 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN K. KOLDEN
1525 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $01 0.152 $10,700
$0Totals 0.152 $10,700$10,700

206 13640345

L 8 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1511 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN K. KOLDEN
1525 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $162,7001 0.152 $173,400
$162,700Totals 0.152 $173,400$10,700

206 13640325

L 15 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1518 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

RONNIE R. GREENLAND
1518 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $151,2001 0.152 $161,900

$151,200Totals 0.152 $161,900$10,700
206 13640350

L 7 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1519 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN K. KOLDEN
SUSAN K. KOLDEN
1525 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $139,0001 0.152 $149,700
$139,000Totals 0.152 $149,700$10,700

206 13640320

L 14 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1524 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

CHARLES D. FERGUSON
VENUS B. FERGUSON
1524 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6464

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $165,9001 0.341 $180,100
$165,900Totals 0.341 $180,100$14,200

206 13640355

L 6 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD  AND ALSO PART OF S  
1/2 SE 1/4 SEC 36-1-12, COM AT NW COR L 6, TH 
NELY 125 FT, SELY 66 FT, TH SWLY 125 FT, TH 

0.341

1525 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN K. KOLDEN
SUSAN K. KOLDEN
1525 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $120,1001 0.152 $130,800
$120,100Totals 0.152 $130,800$10,700

206 13640360

L 5 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1531 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS W. WALKER
1531 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6463

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $125,8001 0.341 $140,000
$125,800Totals 0.341 $140,000$14,200

206 13640365

L 4 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD AND ALSO PART OF S  1/2 
SE 1/4 SEC 36-1-12, COM AT NW COR L 4, TH NELY 
125 FT, SELY 66 FT, TH SWLY 125 FT, TH NWLY 66 

0.341

1605 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

RODERICK B & MELODY A STANTON 
1605 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6465

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,000 $225,3001 0.303 $242,300
$225,300Totals 0.303 $242,300$17,000

206 13640305

L 7 & L 10 B1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.303

1608 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

TITUS ELEVEN  LLC
4119 SALTWATER BLVD
TAMPA  FL 33615-5638

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $152,6001 0.341 $166,800
$152,600Totals 0.341 $166,800$14,200

206 13640370

L 3 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD ALSO PART OF S 1/2 SE 
1/4 SEC 36-1-12, COM AT NW COR L 3, TH NELY 125 
FT, TH SELY 66 FT, TH SWLY 125 FT, TH NWLY 66 FT 

0.341

1611 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

RVB PARTNERSHIP
548 BROAD ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6345

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $127,0001 0.152 $137,700

$127,000Totals 0.152 $137,700$10,700
206 13640300

L 6 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1618 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

DARNISHA WISDOM
1618 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,200 $136,9001 0.341 $151,100
$136,900Totals 0.341 $151,100$14,200

206 13640375

L 2 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD ALSO PART OF THE S 1/2 
SE 1/4 SEC 36-1-12 COM AT THE NW CORN L 2 TH 
NELY 125 FT, TH SELY 66 FT, TH SWLY 125 FT, TH 

0.341

1619 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

BARRY BEGGS
GLENDA BEGGS
1619 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6465

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $121,2001 0.152 $131,900
$121,200Totals 0.152 $131,900$10,700

206 13640295

L 3 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.152

1624 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

JARED HARINGSMA
CORRINA HARINGSMA
10068 KEYSTONE CT
ALTA LOMA  CA 91737-6832

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $160,5001 0.413 $177,100
$160,500Totals 0.413 $177,100$16,600

206 13640380

L 1 B 2 STRASBURGS ADD ALSO PART OF S 1/2 SE 
1/4 SEC 36-1-12 COM AT NW COR L 1, TH NELY 125 
FT, TH SE 53.36 FT, TH SWLY 128.49 FT, TO NWLY 83 

0.414

1629 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

ANDERSON REVOCABLE TRUST
1629 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6465

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $177,6001 0.147 $188,000
$177,600Totals 0.147 $188,000$10,400

206 13640290

L 2 B 1 STRASBURGS ADD

0.148

1630 Turtle St

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL R. KOCHANSKI
LYNN M. KOCHANSKI
1630 TURTLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6466

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $140,9001 0.231 $163,000
$140,900Totals 0.231 $163,000$22,100

206 12360680

L 14 UDELLS SUB & THE ABUTTING  ROW FOR LOTS 
12 & 14, LOC IN THE NW 1/4 OF SW 1/2 SEC 23, T1N, 
R12E OF BELOIT TWP.

0.230

1028 Udell Dr

Acres:Section: 23

DENNIS D. DILLARD
1028 UDELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2030

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $182,0001 0.231 $204,100
$182,000Totals 0.231 $204,100$22,100

206 12360720

LOT 10 UDELLS SUBDIVISION

0.230

1035 Udell Dr

Acres:Section: 23

RICHARD B. CAPLE
1035 UDELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2053

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $160,6001 0.231 $182,700

$160,600Totals 0.231 $182,700$22,100
206 12360700

LOT 12 UDELLS SUBDIVISION

0.230

1040 Udell Dr

Acres:Section: 23

DICKIE AVERY
SUSAN AVERY
1040 UDELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2030

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $151,9001 0.231 $174,000
$151,900Totals 0.231 $174,000$22,100

206 12360710

LOT 11 UDELLS SUBDIVISION

0.230

1041 Udell Dr

Acres:Section: 23

RICHARD CONWAY
JANA R. CONWAY
1041 UDELL DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2031

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,900 $224,6001 0.414 $256,500
$224,600Totals 0.414 $256,500$31,900

206 12132260

LOT 49 WESTERN HILLS

0.414

2336 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

RAYMOND E. JENTZ JR
ANNA B. JENTZ
2336 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.428 $0
$0Totals 0.428 $0$0

206 12132250

LOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 338-340

0.428

2337 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.086 $0
$0Totals 0.086 $0$0

206 12132251

OUTLOT 1 CSM VOL 26 PGS 338-340

0.086

2339 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
ATTN REAL ESTATE DEPT
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON  WI 53718-2148

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $256,0001 0.303 $283,000
$256,000Totals 0.303 $283,000$27,000

206 12132270

LOT 48 WESTERN HILLS

0.304

2346 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

PATRICK GILL
DIANE GILL
2346 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,900 $186,1001 0.256 $210,000
$186,100Totals 0.256 $210,000$23,900

206 12132240

LOT 39 WESTERN HILLS

0.256

2347 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

CARL M. NEWTON SR
MURIEL M. CARROLL- NEWTON
2347 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $218,8001 0.301 $244,800

$218,800Totals 0.301 $244,800$26,000
206 12132280

LOT 47 WESTERN HILLS

0.301

2356 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

SHERRICK G. ANDERSON
LAHOMA L. ANDERSON
2356 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,400 $185,9001 0.258 $209,300
$185,900Totals 0.258 $209,300$23,400

206 12132235

LOT 40 WESTERN HILLS

0.258

2357 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

GLADYS CANTU
SANTIAGO CANTU JR
2357 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $226,8001 0.217 $247,000
$226,800Totals 0.217 $247,000$20,200

206 12132290

LOT 46 WESTERN HILLS

0.217

2366 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

KATIE J. CAIN
2366 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $171,8001 0.226 $192,700
$171,800Totals 0.226 $192,700$20,900

206 12132230

LOT 41 WESTERN HILLS

0.227

2367 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

LAC V. TRIEU
HOANG ANH NGOC TRIEU
2367 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $203,8001 0.212 $223,800
$203,800Totals 0.212 $223,800$20,000

206 12132300

LOT 45 WESTERN HILLS

0.213

2376 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

TIMOTHY R. WHITNEY
RUTHANN WHITNEY
2376 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $217,9001 0.235 $239,200
$217,900Totals 0.235 $239,200$21,300

206 12132225

LOT 42 WESTERN HILLS

0.235

2377 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

KRISTI M. CARTER
2377 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,300 $01 0.282 $24,300
$0Totals 0.282 $24,300$24,300

206 12132220

LOT 43 WESTERN HILLS

0.282

2387 Ute Ct

Acres:Section: 21

JEFF CRALL
BERNADINE CRALL
2173 MASTERS ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2725

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 4.238 $0

$0Totals 4.238 $0$0
206 22851045

LOT 23 GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK PLAT NO 1

4.238

3400 Venture Dr

Acres:Section: 28

THE GREATER BELOIT ECONOMIC 
DE
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Clinton School
TID 15
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $84,4001 0.075 $90,700
$84,400Totals 0.075 $90,700$6,300

206 13551050

LOT 11 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.077

309 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $96,3001 0.184 $107,000
$96,300Totals 0.184 $107,000$10,700

206 13551045

LOT 12 & THE E 12.55 FT OF LOT 13 HACKETT'S 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.184

313 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ABIGAIL FOLEY
313 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $113,4001 0.194 $124,600
$113,400Totals 0.194 $124,600$11,200

206 13551035

LOT 14 & THE W 24.95 FT OF LOT 13 HACKETT'S 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.196

321 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SONIA GORDILLO
321 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6152

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $90,7001 0.119 $99,300
$90,700Totals 0.119 $99,300$8,600

206 13550680

LOT 18 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.119

322 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

OSCAR QUINONEZ MADRID
CONSUELA MADRID QUITANA
522 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $93,4001 0.140 $101,700
$93,400Totals 0.140 $101,700$8,300

206 13551030

LOT 15 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.141

323 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ADT VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 930312
VERONA  WI 53593-0312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $110,7001 0.242 $124,200
$110,700Totals 0.242 $124,200$13,500

206 13551025

LOT 16 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.244

327 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,800 $96,9001 0.156 $107,700

$96,900Totals 0.156 $107,700$10,800
206 13550685

LOT 19 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT

0.157

328 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

VALERIE L. BEMUS
328 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $62,5001 0.156 $73,300
$62,500Totals 0.156 $73,300$10,800

206 13550690

LOT 20 HACKETT'S ASSESSOR'S PLAT INCL JOINT 
DRIVEWAY AGREEMENT DOC# 989897

0.157

334 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KATIE VARELA RAMIREZ
334 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $144,1001 0.242 $157,600
$144,100Totals 0.242 $157,600$13,500

206 13551020

L 176 HACKETTS ADD

0.244

335 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

REBUYO  LLC
C/O ADAM C. DAVIS
1940 THOMAS ST
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $77,9001 0.156 $88,700
$77,900Totals 0.156 $88,700$10,800

206 13550695

L 184 HACKETTS ADD INCL JOINT DRIVEWAY 
AGREEMENT DOC#989897

0.157

340 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RUTILIA RAMIREZ ALCANTARA
340 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6153

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $111,4001 0.181 $121,900
$111,400Totals 0.181 $121,900$10,500

206 13551015

E 49.5 FT L 175 HACKETTS ADD

0.183

341 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SNOW BEAR HOLDINGS  LLC
3322 GLACIER RIDGE RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,900 $87,4001 0.188 $98,300
$87,400Totals 0.188 $98,300$10,900

206 13551010

W 16.5 FT L 175 & E 34.5 FT L 174 HACKETTS ADD

0.188

501 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ARMANDO CALVILLO PUENTES
501 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $100,3001 0.156 $111,100
$100,300Totals 0.156 $111,100$10,800

206 13550700

L 185 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

502 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

IVAN FLORES VILLALBA
ESMERALDA TORRES UBALDO
502 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,300 $171,7001 0.177 $182,000

$171,700Totals 0.177 $182,000$10,300
206 13551005

E 16.5 FT L 173 & W 31.5 FT L 174 HACKETTS ADD

0.177

507 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LAMAR BRYSON
DOMINQUE MONTGOMERY
507 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $90,7001 0.156 $101,500
$90,700Totals 0.156 $101,500$10,800

206 13550705

L 186 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

510 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NATALY CERVANTES F/K/A NATALY 
2415 NORTH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4053

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $79,7001 0.244 $93,300
$79,700Totals 0.244 $93,300$13,600

206 13551000

E 16.5 FT L 172 & W 49.5 FT L 173 HACKETTS ADD

0.244

515 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HECTOR MENDOZA N. PEREZ
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $97,6001 0.156 $108,400
$97,600Totals 0.156 $108,400$10,800

206 13550710

L 187 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

516 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SEM  LLC
10802 S COUNTY RD K
BELOIT  WI 53511-8260

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $115,8001 0.156 $126,600
$115,800Totals 0.156 $126,600$10,800

206 13550715

L 188 HACKETTS ADD

0.157

522 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

OSCAR QUINONEZ MADRID
CONSUELO MADRID QUINTANA
522 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $112,8001 0.425 $133,500
$112,800Totals 0.425 $133,500$20,700

206 13550990

L 171 AND W 49.5 FT L 172 HACKETTS ADDITION

0.426

523 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MICHAEL D. NANCE
ANDREA PANKEY
523 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $67,3001 0.118 $75,800
$67,300Totals 0.118 $75,800$8,500

206 13550720

E 50 FT L 189 HACKETTS ADD

0.119

528 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

OSCAR QUINONEZ MADRID
522 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,600 $133,6001 0.244 $147,200

$133,600Totals 0.244 $147,200$13,600
206 13550985

L 170 HACKETTS ADD

0.244

529 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

PERRENCE D. WASHINGTON
529 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $95,2001 0.113 $103,400
$95,200Totals 0.113 $103,400$8,200

206 13550725

W 16 FT L 189 & E 32 FT L 190 HACKETTS ADD

0.114

534 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANTHONY A. KORLESKI
MARY S. KORLESKI
11347 RIDGECREST DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,600 $79,4001 0.244 $93,000
$79,400Totals 0.244 $93,000$13,600

206 13550980

L 169 HACKETTS ADD

0.244

535 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ERIN FUHRMANN
6101 S 76TH ST
GREENDALE  WI 53129-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $105,6001 0.122 $112,900
$105,600Totals 0.122 $112,900$7,300

206 13550975

E 33 FT L 168 HACKETTS ADD

0.122

541 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TRAVIS W. RUTHERFORD
VIKKI M. RUTHERFORD
541 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $102,3001 0.236 $117,300
$102,300Totals 0.236 $117,300$15,000

206 13550730

L 191 & W 34 FT L 190 HACKETTS ADD

0.237

544 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERTO G. ZUNIGA
ALICIA ZUNIGA
544 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $116,9001 0.162 $126,800
$116,900Totals 0.162 $126,800$9,900

206 13550970

W 33 FT L 168 HACKETTS ADD ALSO THE E 16 FT OF 
THE S 110.22 FT OF L 167

0.162

545 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.126 $0
$0Totals 0.126 $0$0

206 13550965

S 110.22 FT L 167 HACKETTS ADD EXC THE E 16 FT 
THEREOF

0.127

551 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE 5TH FLOOR
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,100 $88,3001 0.311 $106,400

$88,300Totals 0.311 $106,400$18,100
206 13550740

LOTS 192 & 193 HACKETTS ADD

0.313

556 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KAITLYN N. EVANS
556 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6155

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $77,8001 0.167 $89,000
$77,800Totals 0.167 $89,000$11,200

206 13550960

S 110.22 FT L 166 HACKETTS ADD

0.167

557 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $159,6001 0.171 $173,700
$159,600Totals 0.171 $173,700$14,100

206 13550515

E 50 FT L 1 B 4 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.171

702 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

DANIEL J. ARROWOOD
702 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $80,2001 0.171 $94,300
$80,200Totals 0.171 $94,300$14,100

206 13550520

W 16 FT L 1 & E 34 FT L 2 B 4 HACKETTS SECOND 
ADD

0.171

706 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN MARSHALL
LAVONYA MARSHALL
706 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $120,3001 0.226 $138,600
$120,300Totals 0.226 $138,600$18,300

206 13550895

L 17 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

711 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ELIZABETH A. JUSTUS
711 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $137,1001 0.164 $150,600
$137,100Totals 0.164 $150,600$13,500

206 13550525

W 32 FT L 2 & E 16 FT L 3 B 4 HACKETTS SECOND 
ADD

0.165

712 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

LARRY HALL
CAROL HALL
712 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $111,2001 0.171 $125,300
$111,200Totals 0.171 $125,300$14,100

206 13550530

W 50 FT L 3 B 4 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.171

716 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GERARDO BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X3 0.226 $0

$0Totals 0.226 $0$0
206 13550890

L 16 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

717 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $102,7001 0.226 $121,000
$102,700Totals 0.226 $121,000$18,300

206 13550885

L 15 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

723 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JANET LEONARD
723 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $129,1001 0.226 $147,400
$129,100Totals 0.226 $147,400$18,300

206 13550535

L 4 B 4 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.226

724 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TERESA SANDOVAL NOYOLA
724 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $120,8001 0.185 $135,900
$120,800Totals 0.185 $135,900$15,100

206 13550880

E 54 FT L 14 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.185

729 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MELISSA A. ERICKSON
729 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $109,0001 0.222 $127,000
$109,000Totals 0.222 $127,000$18,000

206 13550540

L 20 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.224

730 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MOISES TOVAR
4129 WENONAH AVE
STICKNEY  IL 60402-4306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $94,9001 0.157 $107,900
$94,900Totals 0.157 $107,900$13,000

206 13550545

L 19 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.158

734 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $110,1001 0.185 $125,200
$110,100Totals 0.185 $125,200$15,100

206 13550875

E 42 FT L 13 & W 12 FT L 14 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND 
ADD & JT DRIVEWAY EASEMENT DOC 1847054 REC 
11/24/2008

0.185

735 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TRENT D. KLEYN
SIDALO Z. GUINGANE
735 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$13,000 $109,8001 0.157 $122,800

$109,800Totals 0.157 $122,800$13,000
206 13550550

L 18 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.158

740 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

WEST PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  
LLC
5410 N SABLE DR
MILTON  WI 53563-9477

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $113,9001 0.183 $129,000
$113,900Totals 0.183 $129,000$15,100

206 13550870

E 30 FT L 12 & W 24 FT L 13 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND 
ADD & JT DRIVEWAY EASEMENT IN DOC 1847054 
REC 11/24/2008

0.185

741 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SHANE E. MAGELAND
103 WENATCHEE WAY SW
POPLAR GROVE  IL 61065-8993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $121,7001 0.157 $134,700
$121,700Totals 0.157 $134,700$13,000

206 13550555

L 17 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.158

744 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ANGELIKA LOPEZ-GRIGNON
RACHEL LOPEZ-GRIGNON
744 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $150,2001 0.174 $164,500
$150,200Totals 0.174 $164,500$14,300

206 13550865

E 15 FT L 11 & W 36 FT L 12 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND 
ADD

0.174

745 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

RACHAEL WANDELL
MICHAEL HEBBLE SR
745 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $118,7001 0.091 $128,000
$118,700Totals 0.091 $128,000$9,300

206 13550560

E 40 FT LOTS 15 & 16 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 
HACKETTS 2ND

0.091

748 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE LUIS OSUNA ELVIRA
748 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $118,3001 0.174 $132,600
$118,300Totals 0.174 $132,600$14,300

206 13550860

W 51 FT L 11 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.174

751 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CALEB J. READY
JENNIFER A. READY
751 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $130,2001 0.091 $139,500
$130,200Totals 0.091 $139,500$9,300

206 13550565

W 40 FT OF E 80 FT LOTS 15 & 16 ADAMS SECOND 
SUB OF B 4 HACKETTS 2ND

0.091

752 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHARLOTTE JOHNSON
752 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $128,2001 0.209 $145,200

$128,200Totals 0.209 $145,200$17,000
206 13550855

L 10 B 3 HACKETTS SECOND ADD

0.209

755 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

STEVEN L. COOMER
KAREN R. COOMER
755 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6064

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $124,5001 0.095 $134,200
$124,500Totals 0.095 $134,200$9,700

206 13550570

W 42 FT LOTS 15 & 16 ADAMS SECOND SUB OF B 4 
HACKETTS 2ND

0.096

756 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

TERRY SNYDER
VICKY SNYDER
756 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6065

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $119,4001 0.171 $133,500
$119,400Totals 0.171 $133,500$14,100

206 13550800

E 50 FT L 18 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD, AND 
VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

903 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EGLESTON INCOME TRUST U/A
1153 HINSDALE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4709

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $182,1001 0.180 $196,200
$182,100Totals 0.180 $196,200$14,100

206 13550795

L 1 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT, ALSO THE 7 FT S 
OF L 2 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD FORMERLY PART 

0.182

907 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

NICHOLAS C. FINAN
907 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $122,5001 0.171 $136,600
$122,500Totals 0.171 $136,600$14,100

206 13550790

L 2 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

913 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

HARRY L. SMITH
913 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $136,4001 0.171 $150,500
$136,400Totals 0.171 $150,500$14,100

206 13550785

L 3 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

917 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GREGORY M. CHAMBERLAIN
TAMARA CHAMBERLAIN
917 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $125,2001 0.171 $139,300
$125,200Totals 0.171 $139,300$14,100

206 13550780

L 4 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

923 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CHANCE D. PAGEL
923 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$14,100 $119,1001 0.171 $133,200

$119,100Totals 0.171 $133,200$14,100
206 13550775

L 5  E. D. ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

929 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $109,3001 0.171 $123,400
$109,300Totals 0.171 $123,400$14,100

206 13550770

L 6 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

933 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

FRANK WEAVER
933 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 4.061 $0
$0Totals 4.061 $0$0

206 13550445

LOTS 1 THRU 26 FRASERS SUB

4.061

934 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $109,5001 0.171 $123,600
$109,500Totals 0.171 $123,600$14,100

206 13550765

L 7 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

939 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

EDUARDO URIARTE LUJAN
ELIVIA J. AGGUIRRE HERNANDEZ
939 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,400 $125,1001 0.179 $139,500
$125,100Totals 0.179 $139,500$14,400

206 13550760

L 8 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD 
AND VACATED ALLEY, ALSO E 51' OF VACATED 
ALLEY OF LOT 7 B 2 HACKETTS THIRD ADD.

0.179

941 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

SUSAN I. FISCHER
941 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $133,7001 0.171 $147,800
$133,700Totals 0.171 $147,800$14,100

206 13550755

L 9 E D ADAMS SUB OF B 2 HACKETTS 3RD ADD, 
AND S 1/2 VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

947 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

ERIC J. STIBBE
DOLLY A. PHILLIPS
947 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6066

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $103,1001 0.171 $117,200
$103,100Totals 0.171 $117,200$14,100

206 13550750

L 10 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.171

953 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$12,500 $104,6001 0.151 $117,100

$104,600Totals 0.151 $117,100$12,500
206 13550745

L 11 E D ADAMS SUB OF S 1/2 B 2 HACKETTS 3RD, 
AND VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT

0.150

957 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $99,8001 0.175 $117,000
$99,800Totals 0.175 $117,000$17,200

206 13440830

N 77 FT L 1 & E 33 FT OF N 77 FT L 2 B 2 WILLARD 
AND GOODHUES ADD

0.175

1102 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WALTER E. SCHOENBERGER
PAULETTE C. SCHOENBERGER
1102 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $112,4001 0.200 $129,600
$112,400Totals 0.200 $129,600$17,200

206 13441190

L 17 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1111 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CIRILO TEUTLA
1111 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $72,1001 0.300 $97,000
$72,100Totals 0.300 $97,000$24,900

206 13440835

W 33 FT L 2 & L 3 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.300

1116 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DONNA MARIE HIEB
BRAD A. HIEB
1116 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $94,7001 0.200 $111,900
$94,700Totals 0.200 $111,900$17,200

206 13441185

L 16 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1117 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MILJ INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
MADISON  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $113,7001 0.200 $130,900
$113,700Totals 0.200 $130,900$17,200

206 13441180

L 15 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1123 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JACOB D. OLSON
2244 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $115,7001 0.200 $132,900
$115,700Totals 0.200 $132,900$17,200

206 13440840

L 4 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

2.000

1124 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LINDA L. BLUM
WESLEY ERICKSON
7122 S LUTHER VALLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$15,700 $112,9001 0.182 $128,600

$112,900Totals 0.182 $128,600$15,700
206 13441175

E 60 FT L 14 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.182

1129 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOHN L. ROWE
1129 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $82,7001 0.200 $99,900
$82,700Totals 0.200 $99,900$17,200

206 13440845

L 5 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1130 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WILSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2224 BLACKHAWK BLVD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $161,0001 0.152 $174,200
$161,000Totals 0.152 $174,200$13,200

206 13441170

E 44 FT L 13 & W 6 FT L 14 B 3 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.152

1135 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WAYNE A. SHERVEN
PAUL J. LARRICK
1135 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $137,2001 0.200 $154,400
$137,200Totals 0.200 $154,400$17,200

206 13440850

L 6 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1136 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MANUEL SILVA
EDUARDO L. COBOS
16347 CANNELL RD
ROCKTON  IL 61072-9712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $130,1001 0.133 $141,800
$130,100Totals 0.133 $141,800$11,700

206 13441165

E 22 FT L 12 & W 22 FT L 13 B 3 WILLARD AND 
GOODHUES ADD

0.133

1139 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEREMY M. MORNING
STEPHANIE N. MORNING
1139 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $182,2001 0.200 $199,400
$182,200Totals 0.200 $199,400$17,200

206 13440855

L 7 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1142 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SOKHOM TEK
JOE A. RODRIGUEZ
1142 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $114,0001 0.133 $125,700
$114,000Totals 0.133 $125,700$11,700

206 13441160

W 44 FT L 12 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.133

1145 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LUCINDA J. MOBLEY
ROGER F. MOBLEY
1145 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$17,200 $141,2001 0.200 $158,400

$141,200Totals 0.200 $158,400$17,200
206 13441155

L 11 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1149 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THERESA A. MORRISON
EDGAR SORIA
1149 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6068

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $116,4001 0.200 $133,600
$116,400Totals 0.200 $133,600$17,200

206 13440860

L 8 B 2 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1150 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DAVID H. WESSELS
MARGARET WESSELS
1150 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6069

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $107,6001 0.200 $124,800
$107,600Totals 0.200 $124,800$17,200

206 13441150

L 10 B 3 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.200

1155 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $91,9001 0.159 $106,200
$91,900Totals 0.159 $106,200$14,300

206 13440715

L 23 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.159

1316 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SANDEE E. SANDERS
TODD K. SANDERS
1316 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $93,5001 0.159 $107,800
$93,500Totals 0.159 $107,800$14,300

206 13441075

L 6 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.159

1317 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRIAN L. WILSON
1317 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $90,2001 0.142 $103,000
$90,200Totals 0.142 $103,000$12,800

206 13441070

L 7 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 7 
WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1321 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TBF INVESTMENTS  LLC
1903 S RIVER RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5603

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $73,8001 0.142 $86,600
$73,800Totals 0.142 $86,600$12,800

206 13440720

L 22 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1322 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $126,4001 0.142 $139,200

$126,400Totals 0.142 $139,200$12,800
206 13441065

LOT 8 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 & 7 
OF WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADDITION

0.142

1325 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANA MOLINE
1325 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $110,9001 0.142 $123,700
$110,900Totals 0.142 $123,700$12,800

206 13440725

L 21 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1326 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY MASON
LORI MASON
1326 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $01 0.142 $12,800
$0Totals 0.142 $12,800$12,800

206 13441057

LOT 9 B 2 HARPERS SUB. BEING PART OF B6 & B7 
OF WILLARDS AND GOODHUES ADDITION

0.142

1331 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DANA MOLINE
1325 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $47,2001 0.142 $60,000
$47,200Totals 0.142 $60,000$12,800

206 13440730

L 20 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1332 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KIMBERLY A. DARLING A/K/A GRAB
7703 W WIND LAKE RD
WATERFORD  WI 53185-2255

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $154,4001 0.142 $167,200
$154,400Totals 0.142 $167,200$12,800

206 13440735

L 19 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1336 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

QUINTON KOKAN-MOAT
JENNA RIPHAHN
1336 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $82,6001 0.142 $95,400
$82,600Totals 0.142 $95,400$12,800

206 13441055

L 10 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1339 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FRANCISCO S. MIRAMONTES
6335 N COUNTY RD M
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $99,4001 0.142 $112,200
$99,400Totals 0.142 $112,200$12,800

206 13440740

L 18 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1340 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TERESA L. HUME
1340 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,800 $174,9001 0.142 $187,700

$174,900Totals 0.142 $187,700$12,800
206 13441050

L 11 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1343 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDGAR SANCHEZ ORTIZ
1343 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $118,8001 0.142 $131,600
$118,800Totals 0.142 $131,600$12,800

206 13440745

L 17 B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1346 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ANGEL CASTRO
ELIZABETH SANTIAGO
1346 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $89,9001 0.142 $102,700
$89,900Totals 0.142 $102,700$12,800

206 13441045

L 12 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1347 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

NONA A. EVERSON
VICKI L. ROSENBERGER
1347 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $153,6001 0.142 $166,400
$153,600Totals 0.142 $166,400$12,800

206 13441040

L 13 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1353 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DORIS MCCONNELL REVOCABLE 
TRUS
C/O DORIS MCCONNELL
1353 VERNON AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $103,9001 0.285 $128,300
$103,900Totals 0.285 $128,300$24,400

206 13440755

L 15 & 16  B 1 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 
AND 7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.285

1356 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOSEPH IRVING
ANGELA IRVING
1356 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5962

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $141,2001 0.142 $154,000
$141,200Totals 0.142 $154,000$12,800

206 13441035

L 14 B 2 HARPERS SUB BEING PART OF BLKS 6 AND 
7 WILLARD AND GOODHUES ADD

0.142

1357 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANALEE GRAYHUM
1357 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,500 $184,0001 0.183 $198,500
$184,000Totals 0.183 $198,500$14,500

206 13440985

L 10 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.184

1503 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RANDY J. COUSINS
1503 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $152,2001 0.183 $166,700

$152,200Totals 0.183 $166,700$14,500
206 13440980

L 11 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.184

1509 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GLEN S. JOHNSON
VICKI JENTOFT JOHNSON
1509 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $178,9001 0.188 $193,800
$178,900Totals 0.188 $193,800$14,900

206 13440605

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 123.14 FT E OF NE COR L 1 ZIEGLERS ADD, TH 
ELY 61.57 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 61.48 FT, TH 

0.187

1514 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENNETH C. LOGAN
1514 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $185,8001 0.208 $202,100
$185,800Totals 0.208 $202,100$16,300

206 13440975

L 12 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.208

1515 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

VALENTIN HERNANDEZ
1515 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $179,1001 0.188 $194,000
$179,100Totals 0.188 $194,000$14,900

206 13440610

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG 61.57 FT E OF NE COR L 1 ZIEGLERS ADD, TH 
ELY 61.57 FT, TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 61.48 FT, TH 

0.187

1520 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERNESTO CAMPOS GONZALEZ REV 
TR
1520 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $162,5001 0.208 $178,800
$162,500Totals 0.208 $178,800$16,300

206 13440970

L 13 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.208

1525 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CURTIS H. WALKER
TERESA A. WALKER
1525 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $159,5001 0.188 $174,400
$159,500Totals 0.188 $174,400$14,900

206 13440615

UNPL LAND SEC 34-1-12 PART SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
BEG NE COR L 1 ZIEGLERS ADD, TH ELY 61.57 FT, 
TH SLY 132 FT, TH WLY 61.48 FT, TH NLY 132 FT TO 

0.187

1526 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FLORENCE GIG MCKISSIC TRUST
3660 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9110

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $187,1001 0.208 $203,400
$187,100Totals 0.208 $203,400$16,300

206 13440965

L 14 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.208

1531 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

REGINA D. HENDRIX
1531 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,600 $91,6001 0.185 $106,200

$91,600Totals 0.185 $106,200$14,600
206 13440620

L 1 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1532 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RUTH RAMIREZ CEPEDA
KARINA HOLGUIN
1532 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $133,0001 0.208 $149,300
$133,000Totals 0.208 $149,300$16,300

206 13440960

L 15 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.208

1535 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KRISTOPHER BAMMERT
JENNIFER BAMMERT
4436 HEARTHRIDGE DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-2169

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $135,6001 0.185 $150,200
$135,600Totals 0.185 $150,200$14,600

206 13440625

L 2 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1538 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

WANDA M. SCHROEDER
1538 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $148,5001 0.208 $164,800
$148,500Totals 0.208 $164,800$16,300

206 13440955

L 16 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.208

1541 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAUL S. BRITO
1541 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $121,4001 0.185 $136,000
$121,400Totals 0.185 $136,000$14,600

206 13440630

L 3 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1544 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MARY KAY UTZIG
1544 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $117,7001 0.208 $134,000
$117,700Totals 0.208 $134,000$16,300

206 13440950

L 17 OF A SUBDIVISION OF B 2 CHRISTIANSENS 
ADD

0.208

1549 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS BEELER
ANGELA GRAHN
1549 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,200 $163,6001 0.183 $178,800
$163,600Totals 0.183 $178,800$15,200

206 13440635

N 1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 ZIEGLERS ADD

0.183

1554 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LORI L. SMITH
1554 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5964

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $130,7001 0.166 $143,900

$130,700Totals 0.166 $143,900$13,200
206 13440495

L 9 SYNSTEGARD ADD

0.166

1712 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVEN KREHOFF
TERRY KREHOFF
1712 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $136,0001 0.166 $149,200
$136,000Totals 0.166 $149,200$13,200

206 13440500

L 8 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1718 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DEBRA L. WIENKE
1718 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $115,4001 0.166 $128,600
$115,400Totals 0.166 $128,600$13,200

206 13440505

L 7 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1724 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

STEVE PRIVETT
1724 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $161,9001 0.223 $179,100
$161,900Totals 0.223 $179,100$17,200

206 13440895

PART OF B 3 CHRISTIANSENS ADD BEG SW COR B  
3, TH ELY 70 FT, TH NLY 139.22.FT, TH WLY 70 FT, 
TH SLY 139.23 FT TO POB

0.225

1725 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TANYA D. KARL
1345 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $135,1001 0.166 $148,300
$135,100Totals 0.166 $148,300$13,200

206 13440510

L 6 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1728 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TIMOTHY J. JENSON
1728 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $140,2001 0.166 $153,400
$140,200Totals 0.166 $153,400$13,200

206 13440515

L 5 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1732 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JANE MCMILLAN
1732 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,700 $161,5001 0.226 $179,200
$161,500Totals 0.226 $179,200$17,700

206 13440890

L 5 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.228

1733 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDWYN ESPINO
1733 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$13,200 $111,3001 0.166 $124,500

$111,300Totals 0.166 $124,500$13,200
206 13440520

L 4 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.166

1740 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DARLENE R. SECOY
1740 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $146,3001 0.229 $164,200
$146,300Totals 0.229 $164,200$17,900

206 13440885

L 6 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1741 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

SCOTT A. MILLER
AMBER E. MILLER
1741 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $153,4001 0.165 $166,600
$153,400Totals 0.165 $166,600$13,200

206 13440525

L 3 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1746 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

RAYMOND J. BACHMAN
1746 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $154,0001 0.229 $171,900
$154,000Totals 0.229 $171,900$17,900

206 13440880

L 7 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1749 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

PEGGY JO AUSTIN
2200 BURTON ST APT 221
BELOIT  WI 53511-2786

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $116,3001 0.165 $129,500
$116,300Totals 0.165 $129,500$13,200

206 13440530

L 2 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1750 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEAN M SCHUMACHER REV TRUST 
DT
C/O JEAN M. SCHUMACHER
1750 VERNON AVE
BELOIT, WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,200 $125,1001 0.165 $138,300
$125,100Totals 0.165 $138,300$13,200

206 13440535

L 1 SYNSTEGARDS ADD

0.165

1756 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JAMES EDMONDS
DEBBRA EDMONDS
1756 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5966

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $172,1001 0.229 $190,000
$172,100Totals 0.229 $190,000$17,900

206 13440875

L 8 B 2 GLENVIEW ADD

0.229

1757 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD G. OLSON
ALICE N. OLSON
1757 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5965

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$25,900 $145,4001 0.345 $171,300

$145,400Totals 0.345 $171,300$25,900
206 13451210

E 113 FT OF LOT 86 LAMOR SUB

0.346

1903 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

CINDY I. WILLIAMS
GERALD A. HARMON
1903 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,500 $01 0.266 $20,500
$0Totals 0.266 $20,500$20,500

206 13451200

W 87 FT OF E 200 FT LOT 86 LAMOR SUB

0.266

1913 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS M. HENNING
LEANNDA J. HENNING
1916 HIGHLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5813

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $146,5001 0.305 $169,700
$146,500Totals 0.305 $169,700$23,200

206 13451020

LOT 68 LAMOR SUB

0.306

1914 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

LAWRENCE L KANE AND CARMELLA 
K
2064 COBBLESTONE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-6726

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $102,7001 0.305 $125,900
$102,700Totals 0.305 $125,900$23,200

206 13451025

LOT 69 LAMOR SUB

0.306

1924 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EDGAR F. BALLOU
1924 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5842

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $114,3001 0.489 $145,000
$114,300Totals 0.489 $145,000$30,700

206 13451190

WEST 160 FT LOT 86 LAMOR SUB

0.489

1925 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

BRUCE A. PETERSON
DEBRA E. PETERSON
1925 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $135,9001 0.305 $159,100
$135,900Totals 0.305 $159,100$23,200

206 13451030

LOT 70 LAMOR SUB

0.306

1936 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

THOMAS DUNN-LANDWEHR
1936 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5842

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $139,0001 0.305 $162,200
$139,000Totals 0.305 $162,200$23,200

206 13451180

LOT 73 LAMOR SUB

0.306

1937 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT M. ROHRER
KATHLEEN M. ROHRER
1937 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$23,200 $136,7001 0.305 $159,900

$136,700Totals 0.305 $159,900$23,200
206 13451035

LOT 71 LAMOR SUB

0.306

1944 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JOY DERONE
1944 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5842

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,900 $86,5001 0.273 $107,400
$86,500Totals 0.273 $107,400$20,900

206 13451170

LOT 74 LAMOR SUB

0.272

1947 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

TRACY L. SCHOBER
WILLIAM R. LUCAS
1947 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5841

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $172,0001 0.305 $195,200
$172,000Totals 0.305 $195,200$23,200

206 13451100

L 24 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2007 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ORLANDZ LOMAX ET AL
275 NEW TOWNE DR APT 634
BOWLING GREEN  KY 42103-8914

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $01 0.305 $23,200
$0Totals 0.305 $23,200$23,200

206 13450955

L 25 LA MOR SUB

0.306

2008 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

GERALD P. HANSEN
PAMELA K. HANSEN
201 RITSHER ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $208,0001 0.305 $231,200
$208,000Totals 0.305 $231,200$23,200

206 13450960

LOT 26 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2012 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

KENTON D. HAMMOND
2012 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $80,8001 0.305 $104,000
$80,800Totals 0.305 $104,000$23,200

206 13451090

LOT 23 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2015 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DOUGLAS W. DWYER
2015 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $165,8001 0.305 $189,000
$165,800Totals 0.305 $189,000$23,200

206 13450965

LOT 27 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2020 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

EFRAIN R. MENDIOLA III
2020 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$23,200 $150,3001 0.305 $173,500

$150,300Totals 0.305 $173,500$23,200
206 13451080

LOT 22 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2021 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ERIC J. PAULSON
2021 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $165,0001 0.305 $188,200
$165,000Totals 0.305 $188,200$23,200

206 13450970

LOT 28 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2034 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MICHAEL SMITH
DARCIA SMITH
2034 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $157,2001 0.305 $180,400
$157,200Totals 0.305 $180,400$23,200

206 13451070

LOT 21 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2035 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

DENNIS DRAEVING
BEATRICE DRAEVING
2035 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $137,1001 0.305 $160,300
$137,100Totals 0.305 $160,300$23,200

206 13451060

LOT 20 LAMOR SUB

0.305

2041 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY PESCHANG
SUE PESCHANG
2041 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $161,9001 0.305 $185,100
$161,900Totals 0.305 $185,100$23,200

206 13450975

LOT 29 LAMOR SUB

0.306

2044 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

MATTHEW MONROE
2044 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $59,2001 0.290 $81,400
$59,200Totals 0.290 $81,400$22,200

206 13450980

LOT 30 LAMOR SUB

0.289

2046 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

ROBERT LEE THOMPSON
2046 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,200 $256,4001 0.290 $278,600
$256,400Totals 0.290 $278,600$22,200

206 13451050

LOT 19 LAMOR SUB

0.289

2047 Vernon Ave

Acres:Section: 34

FERNANDO ROMERO JR
2047 VERNON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5843

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$3,600 $90,2001 0.038 $93,800

$90,200Totals 0.038 $93,800$3,600
206 13570595

N 25 FT L 18 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.038

710 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $124,5001 0.118 $132,200
$124,500Totals 0.118 $132,200$7,700

206 13570600

S 39 FT L 13 B 7 WALKERS ADD TOGETHER WITH A 
RIGHT OF WAY TO BE USED IN COMMON OVER N 3 
1/2 FT OF THE E 60 FT OF SUBJECT PREMISES AND 

0.118

714 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

NICOLAS GRIMELLI
JEANNE GRIMELLI
714 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $97,2001 0.170 $107,900
$97,200Totals 0.170 $107,900$10,700

206 13570785

N 56 FT L 14 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.170

717 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ROSA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
717 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $94,0001 0.136 $102,800
$94,000Totals 0.136 $102,800$8,800

206 13570605

LOT 2 CSM VOL 15 PGS 227 & 228

0.136

718 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDRES CASIQUE
718 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $83,1001 0.161 $93,300
$83,100Totals 0.161 $93,300$10,200

206 13570610

LOT ONE CSM VOL 15 PGS 227 & 228

0.161

724 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

OMAR A. MUNOZ
VIANEY A. SILVA
734 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $168,6001 0.200 $180,900
$168,600Totals 0.200 $180,900$12,300

206 13570780

L 11 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

725 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

GENEVA REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  L
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $91,4001 0.200 $103,700
$91,400Totals 0.200 $103,700$12,300

206 13570775

L 10 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

731 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ANA L. DE LA TORRE
731 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $108,1001 0.152 $117,800

$108,100Totals 0.152 $117,800$9,700
206 13570615

L 2 CSM VOL 17 PAGES 31 & 32.

0.151

734 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

OMAR A. MUNOZ
VIANEY A. SILVA
734 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $88,1001 0.200 $100,400
$88,100Totals 0.200 $100,400$12,300

206 13570770

L 7 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

737 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

LORENA DIAZ
TITO RODRIGUEZ
737 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,900 $137,4001 0.300 $154,300
$137,400Totals 0.300 $154,300$16,900

206 13570620

L 5 & N 1/2 L 8 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.300

742 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

JAMES PECK INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 670
CLINTON  WI 53525-0670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $82,6001 0.200 $94,900
$82,600Totals 0.200 $94,900$12,300

206 13570765

L 6 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.200

743 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ROGER E. OSTENSON
JOANN OSTENSON
743 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5305

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $95,3001 0.200 $107,600
$95,300Totals 0.200 $107,600$12,300

206 13570625

L 4 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.200

748 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

TINA L. RICH
748 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $79,9001 0.133 $88,500
$79,900Totals 0.133 $88,500$8,600

206 13570760

S 44 FT L 3 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.133

749 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $87,3001 0.091 $94,400
$87,300Totals 0.091 $94,400$7,100

206 13570755

S 22 FT OF W 90 FT L 2, & N 22 FT OF W 90 FT L 3 B 8 
WALKERS ADD

0.091

753 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RA INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
4957 SUMPTER DR
MILTON  WI 53563-8482

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $84,2001 0.100 $92,900

$84,200Totals 0.100 $92,900$8,700
206 13570630

E 66 FT L 1 B 7 WALKERS ADD

0.100

756 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

PAUL A. JACOBSON
756 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $100,1001 0.091 $107,200
$100,100Totals 0.091 $107,200$7,100

206 13570750

N 44 FT OF W 90 FT L 2 B 8 WALKERS ADD

0.091

757 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

FRANKLIN REALTY PARTNERS  LLC
6101 PURCELL RD
OREGON  WI 53575-1727

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $90,9001 0.094 $99,100
$90,900Totals 0.094 $99,100$8,200

206 13571395

S 1/2 L 17 HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS 
ADD

0.094

802 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $73,0001 0.094 $81,200
$73,000Totals 0.094 $81,200$8,200

206 13571400

N 1/2 L 17 HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS 
ADD

0.094

810 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

SALVADOR V. LOPEZ
814 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $136,5001 0.097 $145,000
$136,500Totals 0.097 $145,000$8,500

206 13571630

W 1/2 L 18 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.098

811 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ERICK RIOS
REYNA M. SONI
811 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$4,500 $54,9001 0.067 $59,400
$54,900Totals 0.067 $59,400$4,500

206 13571625

S 22.35 FT L 15 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.068

813 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

MISAEL RODRIGUEZ
MARIA DE JESUS RODEL 
RODRIGUEZ
813 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $107,1001 0.209 $119,800
$107,100Totals 0.209 $119,800$12,700

206 13571405

L 16 HANNERS SUB OF PART B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.209

814 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

SALVADOR V. LOPEZ
814 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,300 $76,9001 0.127 $85,200

$76,900Totals 0.127 $85,200$8,300
206 13571620

N 42 FT L 15 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.127

817 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

PEGGY HEEREN
4252 FOX HILLS CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $68,3001 0.194 $80,300
$68,300Totals 0.194 $80,300$12,000

206 13571410

L 13 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

822 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

CHANNING BRECHLIN JR
822 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $76,7001 0.194 $88,700
$76,700Totals 0.194 $88,700$12,000

206 13571615

L 14 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

823 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

LUCIO MARTINEZ
823 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $102,1001 0.194 $114,100
$102,100Totals 0.194 $114,100$12,000

206 13571610

L 11 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

827 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RAFAEL DURAN
MARIA C. DURAN
827 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $77,3001 0.194 $89,300
$77,300Totals 0.194 $89,300$12,000

206 13571415

L 12 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

828 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

SHAWN E. WEAVER
REBECCA L. WEAVER
828 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $104,0001 0.194 $116,000
$104,000Totals 0.194 $116,000$12,000

206 13571605

L 10 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

835 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ADAN A. RODRIGUEZ
LEIDA CALVILLO
9606 S COUNTY RD H
BELOIT  WI 53511-9621

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $01 0.194 $12,000
$0Totals 0.194 $12,000$12,000

206 13571420

L 9 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

836 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

WILLARD GARRITY JR
1325 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4138

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1798 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,000 $141,6001 0.194 $153,600

$141,600Totals 0.194 $153,600$12,000
206 13571425

L 8 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

840 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

HENG LIVING TRUST DATED SEPT 1
C/O LINDA HENG
6218 SANDSTONE DR
MADISON, WI 53719

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $93,8001 0.194 $105,800
$93,800Totals 0.194 $105,800$12,000

206 13571600

L 7 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

841 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RUTH H. SMITH
841 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $118,9001 0.194 $130,900
$118,900Totals 0.194 $130,900$12,000

206 13571430

L 5 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

848 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

JORGE L. MERELES TIMOTEO
848 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $141,3001 0.194 $153,300
$141,300Totals 0.194 $153,300$12,000

206 13571595

L 6 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

849 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ROBERT L. WESSELS
JULIE L. WESSELS
849 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $68,6001 0.194 $80,600
$68,600Totals 0.194 $80,600$12,000

206 13571435

L 4 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.195

852 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

JOSE LUIS GUTIERREZ VALENCIA
SILVIA RODRIGUEZ DE GUTIERREZ
852 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5218

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $126,6001 0.194 $138,600
$126,600Totals 0.194 $138,600$12,000

206 13571590

L 3 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.195

855 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

MIGUEL A. CUELLAR
855 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $79,3001 0.097 $87,800
$79,300Totals 0.097 $87,800$8,500

206 13571440

E 1/2 L 1 B 2 WALKERS ADD

0.097

860 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $110,0001 0.113 $119,100

$110,000Totals 0.113 $119,100$9,100
206 13571585

W 77 FT L 2 B 1 WALKERS ADD

0.114

861 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $90,5001 0.154 $100,800
$90,500Totals 0.154 $100,800$10,300

206 13580720

S 12 FT L 22 & N 45 FT OF LOTS 28, 29, & 30 B 7 
TOOKS RE SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.154

910 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RUBEN MARTINEZ
KIMBERLY O'DONNELL
910 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $73,3001 0.191 $85,100
$73,300Totals 0.191 $85,100$11,800

206 13580900

PART LOTS 23, 24, 25, 26 & 27 & S 3 FT L 20 B 8 
TOOK RESUB OF WALKERS ADD, COM 124 FT N OF 
SW COR L 24, TH ELY 130.2 FT, TH NLY 63 FT, 

0.191

915 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RODRIGO DOMINGUEZ
MARIA I. ZUNIGA
2011 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $135,8001 0.230 $149,600
$135,800Totals 0.230 $149,600$13,800

206 13580725

L 21 & N 32 FT L 22 B 7 TOOKS RE SUB OF WALKERS 
ADD

0.230

918 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

FATIMA R. DISLA DIAZ
918 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $67,3001 0.164 $77,600
$67,300Totals 0.164 $77,600$10,300

206 13580895

PART LOTS 19 & 20 B 8 TOOKS RESUB OF WALKERS 
ADD, COM 57.5 FT S OF NW COR L 16, TH ELY 131.74 
FT, TH SLY 54.5 FT, TH WLY 131.67 FT, TH NLY 54.5 

0.165

923 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RONALD BRINKMEIER
MARLENE BRINKMEIER
923 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $119,1001 0.215 $132,100
$119,100Totals 0.215 $132,100$13,000

206 13580730

L 18 & S 27 FT L 17 B 7 TOOKS SUB OF WALKERS 
ADD

0.215

926 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

LAURA LEE
926 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $72,3001 0.203 $84,700
$72,300Totals 0.203 $84,700$12,400

206 13580890

S 27 FT L 16, N 30.5 FT L 19 B 8 TOOKES RESUB OF 
B 16 WALKERS, ALSO S 10 FT L 15 BLACKMERS SUB 
OF WALKERS ADD

0.204

929 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

MARK E. GRAVES
929 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $101,3001 0.170 $112,000

$101,300Totals 0.170 $112,000$10,700
206 13580885

L 15 EX S 10 FT BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.169

933 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

FELIX MATHEW II
CHRISTINE MATHEW
933 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $100,0001 0.200 $112,300
$100,000Totals 0.200 $112,300$12,300

206 13580735

L 6 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.200

934 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

RA INVESTMENT GROUP  LLC
4957 SUMPTER DR
MILTON  WI 53563-8482

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $107,7001 0.197 $119,800
$107,700Totals 0.197 $119,800$12,100

206 13580740

L 7 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

940 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

SARA ISUNZA
940 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $102,0001 0.197 $114,100
$102,000Totals 0.197 $114,100$12,100

206 13580880

L 14 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

941 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

HUGO SANCHEZ RAMOS
VANESSA CORTES NAVARRO
941 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $91,1001 0.197 $103,200
$91,100Totals 0.197 $103,200$12,100

206 13580875

L 13 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

945 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY WESTPHAL
4782 ENCHANTED VALLEY RD
MIDDLETON  WI 53562-4117

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $114,0001 0.197 $126,100
$114,000Totals 0.197 $126,100$12,100

206 13580745

L 8 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

946 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

AGAPE BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT  
251 EDGEWOOD LN
BELVIDERE  IL 61008-8743

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $99,3001 0.197 $111,400
$99,300Totals 0.197 $111,400$12,100

206 13580750

L 9 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

952 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

LILANA R. DE GIMENEZ
RAMON E. GIMENEZ
952 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5121

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,100 $87,0001 0.197 $99,100

$87,000Totals 0.197 $99,100$12,100
206 13580870

L 12 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.195

953 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

DYLAN WHITE-ODONNELL
953 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $140,7001 0.200 $153,000
$140,700Totals 0.200 $153,000$12,300

206 13580865

L 11 BLACKMERS SUB OF WALKERS ADD

0.200

961 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

JORGE O. CORTES
65 KENMORE RD
VALLEY STREAM  NY 11591

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,900 $83,4001 0.255 $98,300
$83,400Totals 0.255 $98,300$14,900

206 13581605

L 1 & S 18 FT L 2 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.255

1006 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

SAUL VARGAS HERNANDEZ JR
1006 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $77,6001 0.127 $85,900
$77,600Totals 0.127 $85,900$8,300

206 13581610

S 42 FT OF N 48 FT L 2 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.127

1010 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $71,8001 0.103 $78,600
$71,800Totals 0.103 $78,600$6,800

206 13581615

N 6 FT L 2 & S 28 FT L 3 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.103

1014 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

LEOBARDO ALMANZA
1014 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $90,5001 0.115 $98,100
$90,500Totals 0.115 $98,100$7,600

206 13581620

N 38 FT L 3 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.115

1018 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

BRIANA N. WOODFORD
1018 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $101,1001 0.200 $113,400
$101,100Totals 0.200 $113,400$12,300

206 13581625

L 4 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.200

1022 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

HIS OZ  LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $121,5001 0.200 $133,800

$121,500Totals 0.200 $133,800$12,300
206 13581630

L 5 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.200

1030 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

STEPHANIE REUTER
1030 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $118,2001 0.200 $130,500
$118,200Totals 0.200 $130,500$12,300

206 13581785

L 14 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1031 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

MARCOS TORRES RAMOS
SILVIA VILLALBA DIAZ
1136 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $105,9001 0.200 $118,200
$105,900Totals 0.200 $118,200$12,300

206 13581780

L 13 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1035 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

KEITH D. HOEKMAN
ANGELA HOEKMAN
1035 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $63,9001 0.200 $76,200
$63,900Totals 0.200 $76,200$12,300

206 13581635

L 6 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.200

1038 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

BERTRUM BERG
1038 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $119,6001 0.200 $131,900
$119,600Totals 0.200 $131,900$12,300

206 13581640

L 7 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.200

1042 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

JULIE MANN
1042 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $67,1001 0.200 $79,400
$67,100Totals 0.200 $79,400$12,300

206 13581775

L 12 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1043 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

TMG RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 795
MONROE  WI 53566-0795

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $113,8001 0.200 $126,100
$113,800Totals 0.200 $126,100$12,300

206 13581645

L 8 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.200

1050 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

BILLY D. WILMER
1050 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5123

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,300 $103,7001 0.200 $116,000

$103,700Totals 0.200 $116,000$12,300
206 13581770

L 11 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.199

1051 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

MARIA FLORES CASIQUE
1051 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $147,3001 0.209 $160,000
$147,300Totals 0.209 $160,000$12,700

206 13581650

L 9 B 2 HOPKINS ADD

0.204

1056 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $90,9001 0.100 $99,600
$90,900Totals 0.100 $99,600$8,700

206 13581765

W 1/2 L 10 B 1 HOPKINS ADD

0.101

1057 Vine St

Acres:Section: 35

DIANE J. COX
1057 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5122

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,900 $136,8001 0.268 $152,700
$136,800Totals 0.268 $152,700$15,900

206 12650710

L 1 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD EXCEPT TH W 20 FT OF 
THE S 66 FT THEREOF

0.268

1104 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JOAN RICE FAMILY TRUST U/T/D 1
4109 ASPEN CIR
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $79,9001 0.121 $89,100
$79,900Totals 0.121 $89,100$9,200

206 12650925

S 16 FT OF N 66 FT L 11 & S 33 FT OF W 66 FT L 11 & 
N 15.5 FT OF W 66 FT L 12 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.121

1111 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID J. TYRER
3550 S AFTON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $138,4001 0.149 $148,000
$138,400Totals 0.149 $148,000$9,600

206 12650715

S 1/2 L 2 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1112 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JACQUELYN B. JACKSON
1112 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $99,6001 0.149 $109,200
$99,600Totals 0.149 $109,200$9,600

206 12650720

N 1/2 L 2 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1116 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

SAMRA INVESTMENTS  INC  LLC
1985 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6721

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,900 $134,3001 0.348 $147,200

$134,300Totals 0.348 $147,200$12,900
206 12650920

N 66 FT L 2 & N 50 FT L 11 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.352

1117 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

CHRISTI RICHARDSON
JOHN RICHARDSON
1117 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $90,4001 0.149 $100,000
$90,400Totals 0.149 $100,000$9,600

206 12650725

S 1/2 L 3 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1122 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMIE M. RATH
1122 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $110,7001 0.149 $120,300
$110,700Totals 0.149 $120,300$9,600

206 12650915

S 49.5 FT L 10 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1123 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

NICHOLAS R. SIMPSON
1123 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $151,8001 0.149 $161,400
$151,800Totals 0.149 $161,400$9,600

206 12650730

N 1/2 L 3 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.149

1126 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

HAROLD HOY
KATHERINE SCHMELTZER
1126 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $131,5001 0.250 $146,200
$131,500Totals 0.250 $146,200$14,700

206 12650910

S 33 FT L 9 & N 49.5 FT L 10 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.250

1131 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

KINDWALL REAL ESTATE 
INVESTMEN
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $140,0001 0.281 $150,700
$140,000Totals 0.281 $150,700$10,700

206 12650735

S 1/2  L 4, S 33 FT L 9 & N 11 FT L 10 B 12 
ROCKWELLS ADD

0.282

1132 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ANTONIO O. ARIAS PLASCENCIA
1132 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $165,8001 0.149 $175,400
$165,800Totals 0.149 $175,400$9,600

206 12650740

N 1/2 L 4 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1136 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

MARCOS TORRES RAMOS
1136 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,200 $101,5001 0.197 $113,700

$101,500Totals 0.197 $113,700$12,200
206 12650905

N 66 FT L 9 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.200

1137 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

AMY TORRES AMMEL
1137 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $125,0001 0.197 $137,200
$125,000Totals 0.197 $137,200$12,200

206 12650745

S 66 FT L 5 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.199

1142 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

LINDA M. LITTLEJOHN
1142 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $101,9001 0.149 $111,500
$101,900Totals 0.149 $111,500$9,600

206 12650900

S 49.5 FT L 8 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1143 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

STEPHEN L. NEHLS
1143 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $110,8001 0.149 $120,400
$110,800Totals 0.149 $120,400$9,600

206 12650895

N 49.5 FT L 8 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.150

1147 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

FBO MARVIN MILNER IR EQUITY TR
MARVIN A. MILNER
PO BOX 451159
WESTLAKE  OH 44145-0629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $129,8001 0.197 $142,000
$129,800Totals 0.197 $142,000$12,200

206 12650750

N 33 FT L 5 & S 33 FT L 6 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.200

1150 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ARIEL A. CAPLES
1150 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,200 $126,5001 0.198 $138,700
$126,500Totals 0.198 $138,700$12,200

206 12650755

N 66 FT L 6 B 12 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.200

1156 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

VICTOR M. SALAZAR
NOEMI SALAZAR
1156 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,300 $121,9001 0.216 $136,200
$121,900Totals 0.216 $136,200$14,300

206 12650885

W 95.01 FT L 7 B 13 ROCKWELLS ADD

0.216

1157 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

THOMAS R. STANLEY
1157 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $139,2001 0.140 $148,500

$139,200Totals 0.140 $148,500$9,300
206 12651660

L 13 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.139

1202 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

H & M REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LL
207 ELM ST
ELGIN  IL 60123-6304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,6001 0.140 $96,900
$87,600Totals 0.140 $96,900$9,300

206 12651775

L 12 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1203 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD L. WENSEL
1203 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $109,4001 0.140 $118,700
$109,400Totals 0.140 $118,700$9,300

206 12651665

L 14 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1206 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

MANUEL D. DE LA ROSA RAMIREZ
1206 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4372

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $112,1001 0.140 $121,400
$112,100Totals 0.140 $121,400$9,300

206 12651890

L 11 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1207 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

THOMAS R STORMS REV TRUST OF 
2
1207 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,2001 0.140 $94,500
$85,200Totals 0.140 $94,500$9,300

206 12651670

L 15 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1212 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ERICK CASIQUE
SABRINA YATES
1212 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4372

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $109,3001 0.140 $118,600
$109,300Totals 0.140 $118,600$9,300

206 12651885

L 10 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1213 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

CHARLES MECHANIC
RAGAN MECHANIC
1213 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $77,4001 0.140 $86,700
$77,400Totals 0.140 $86,700$9,300

206 12651675

L 16 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1216 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

DEAN A. BRINKMAN
MELISSA BRINKMAN
5830 N DUTCH HOLLOW RD
POTOSI  WI 53820-8808

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $85,4001 0.140 $94,700

$85,400Totals 0.140 $94,700$9,300
206 12651880

L 9 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1217 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ROGER W. SPENLE
DEBORAH SPENLE
1217 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $121,8001 0.140 $131,100
$121,800Totals 0.140 $131,100$9,300

206 12651680

L 17 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1222 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $114,5001 0.140 $123,800
$114,500Totals 0.140 $123,800$9,300

206 12651875

L 8 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1223 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JESUS ORTIZ
1223 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $82,8001 0.140 $92,100
$82,800Totals 0.140 $92,100$9,300

206 12651870

L 7 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1227 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

KALINDA D. SHULTZ
1227 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $90,7001 0.140 $100,000
$90,700Totals 0.140 $100,000$9,300

206 12651685

L 18 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1228 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RAYMOND JENTZ
ANNA B. JENTZ
2336 UTE CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2789

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $92,6001 0.140 $101,900
$92,600Totals 0.140 $101,900$9,300

206 12651865

L 6 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1231 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

MANUEL C. MONTES
MARIA MONTES
1231 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $147,7001 0.140 $157,000
$147,700Totals 0.140 $157,000$9,300

206 12651690

L 19 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1232 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

TINA S. LEE
1232 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4372

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $115,3001 0.140 $124,600

$115,300Totals 0.140 $124,600$9,300
206 12651860

L 5 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1237 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

LANNY STUDT
JOY STUDT
1237 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $69,8001 0.140 $79,100
$69,800Totals 0.140 $79,100$9,300

206 12651695

L 20 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1238 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RAFAEL A. GARCIA
OLGA GARCIA
1238 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4372

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $79,8001 0.140 $89,100
$79,800Totals 0.140 $89,100$9,300

206 12651700

L 21 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1242 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

PAMELA R. PURKEY
LEANNA R. BOLANOS
2032 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $44,3001 0.140 $53,600
$44,300Totals 0.140 $53,600$9,300

206 12651855

L 4 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1243 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $73,0001 0.140 $82,300
$73,000Totals 0.140 $82,300$9,300

206 12651850

L 3 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1247 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

BETTY J. KUNKEL
1247 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $106,2001 0.140 $115,500
$106,200Totals 0.140 $115,500$9,300

206 12651705

L 22 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1248 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JAMES P. ROBERTSON
KRISTIN ROBERTSON
3725 GOLDEN EAGLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-9111

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $87,1001 0.140 $96,400
$87,100Totals 0.140 $96,400$9,300

206 12651710

L 23 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1252 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RODNEY L. KNAPP
LADONNA M. KNAPP
2640 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2116

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $78,1001 0.140 $87,400

$78,100Totals 0.140 $87,400$9,300
206 12651845

L 2 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1253 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JEFFREY A. SHORT
JODI SHORT
1253 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4371

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $71,1001 0.140 $80,400
$71,100Totals 0.140 $80,400$9,300

206 12651715

L 24 B 19 DOWS ADD

0.140

1256 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

NED A. CARLSON
1256 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4372

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $65,8001 0.140 $75,100
$65,800Totals 0.140 $75,100$9,300

206 12651840

L 1 B 20 DOWS ADD

0.139

1259 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

KNA WITTE GROUP  LLC
4224 E CREEK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-7905

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $85,8001 0.140 $95,100
$85,800Totals 0.140 $95,100$9,300

206 12660480

L 12 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.141

1302 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ATEGBO MICHEL HOUENAGNON
1302 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $91,8001 0.089 $99,500
$91,800Totals 0.089 $99,500$7,700

206 12660560

W 69 FT L 11 & S 11 FT OF W 69 FT L 10 B 6 DOWS 
ADD

0.089

1303 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

BRANDON ALANIS SANDOVAL
1705 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $108,3001 0.140 $117,600
$108,300Totals 0.140 $117,600$9,300

206 12660485

L 13 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.141

1306 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

CRAIG M. WATKINS
JESSICA L. WATKINS
2651 E RIDGE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3926

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,200 $82,3001 0.070 $88,500
$82,300Totals 0.070 $88,500$6,200

206 12660640

N 44 FT OF W 69 FT L 10 B 6 DOWS ADD

0.070

1309 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

H & M REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LL
207 ELM ST
ELGIN  IL 60123-6304

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1810 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $94,8001 0.140 $104,100

$94,800Totals 0.140 $104,100$9,300
206 12660490

L 14 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.141

1312 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

CRAIG WATKINS
C/O CRAIG WATKINS
PO BOX 327
BELOIT, WI 53512-0327

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $85,0001 0.150 $94,600
$85,000Totals 0.150 $94,600$9,600

206 12660635

L 9 B 6 DOWS ADD ALSO WEST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.150

1313 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RICHARD L. HANSEN
1313 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $103,6001 0.140 $112,900
$103,600Totals 0.140 $112,900$9,300

206 12660495

L 15 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.140

1316 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

TRISHA ANN MEYERS
DAVID RAY MEYERS
1316 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $68,2001 0.150 $77,800
$68,200Totals 0.150 $77,800$9,600

206 12660630

L 8 B 6 DOWS ADD ALSO WEST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.151

1317 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

MATHEW R. GOODWIN
1317 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $84,0001 0.140 $93,300
$84,000Totals 0.140 $93,300$9,300

206 12660500

L 16 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.140

1322 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

BRITTANY DOWDY
1322 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $104,5001 0.150 $114,100
$104,500Totals 0.150 $114,100$9,600

206 12660625

L 7 B 6 DOWS ADD ALSO WEST 1/2 OF VACATED 
ALLEY DOWS ADDITION

0.151

1323 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

FULGENCIO CASTELLANOS
1323 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $97,3001 0.150 $106,900
$97,300Totals 0.150 $106,900$9,600

206 12660620

L 6 B 6 & WEST 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY DOWS 
ADDITION

0.151

1327 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

DARRELL WEBER
1327 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4215

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $115,5001 0.140 $124,800

$115,500Totals 0.140 $124,800$9,300
206 12660505

L 17 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.140

1328 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

GREGORY L. SPENCER JR
JENNIFER CRUSE A. SPENCER
1328 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $109,7001 0.146 $119,300
$109,700Totals 0.146 $119,300$9,600

206 12660510

L 1 B 7 DOWS ADD

0.146

1340 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

LUCIE R. WELLS
1340 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4216

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,100 $74,6001 0.188 $86,700
$74,600Totals 0.188 $86,700$12,100

206 12670235

L 2 CSM VOL 19 PG 166

0.189

1514 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

HENRY W. KNUEPPEL
SUSAN T. KNUEPPEL
1528 E COLLEY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9760

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $78,9001 0.317 $96,800
$78,900Totals 0.317 $96,800$17,900

206 12670240

LOTS 50 & 51 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.317

1517 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVE REBHAHN
STACEY J. REBHAHN
2009 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $119,1001 0.149 $128,900
$119,100Totals 0.149 $128,900$9,800

206 12670230

L 1 CSM VOL 19 PG 166

0.150

1520 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

RONALD D. KUXMANN
1520 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $92,0001 0.135 $101,100
$92,000Totals 0.135 $101,100$9,100

206 12670225

L 42 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1526 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

KAREY L. ROEHL
1526 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,000 $95,8001 0.270 $111,800
$95,800Totals 0.270 $111,800$16,000

206 12670255

LOTS 48 & 49 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.270

1529 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

DAVID LEMERY
JILLIAN LEMERY
1529 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $58,5001 0.135 $67,600

$58,500Totals 0.135 $67,600$9,100
206 12670220

L 43 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1530 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JOAN E DAVISSON  TRUSTEE OF TH
1038 S PADDOCK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $105,0001 0.135 $114,100
$105,000Totals 0.135 $114,100$9,100

206 12670215

L 44 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1536 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

CHERYL L. MILLER
1536 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $67,4001 0.135 $76,500
$67,400Totals 0.135 $76,500$9,100

206 12670260

L 47 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1537 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $90,9001 0.135 $100,000
$90,900Totals 0.135 $100,000$9,100

206 12670210

L 45 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1540 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

KIM JOHNSON
1540 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3467

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $80,3001 0.135 $89,400
$80,300Totals 0.135 $89,400$9,100

206 12670480

L 84 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1607 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ABEL VALADEZ
1607 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $67,5001 0.135 $76,600
$67,500Totals 0.135 $76,600$9,100

206 12670455

L 87 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1608 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

JORDAN ROBERT CRARY
1608 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $69,6001 0.135 $78,700
$69,600Totals 0.135 $78,700$9,100

206 12670460

L 88 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1612 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

BRAUER TRUST NO 2005
11779 W HAFEMAN RD
ORFORDVILLE  WI 53576-9469

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,100 $68,9001 0.135 $78,000

$68,900Totals 0.135 $78,000$9,100
206 12670475

L 83 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1613 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $01 0.135 $9,100
$0Totals 0.135 $9,100$9,100

206 12670470

L 82 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1617 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

NANCY DAVIS
1618 BLUFF ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3410

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $108,9001 0.135 $118,000
$108,900Totals 0.135 $118,000$9,100

206 12670465

L 89 ROCKVIEW ADD

0.135

1618 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

ROBERT B. CRARY
LINDA J. CRARY
1618 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3468

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $102,2001 1.998 $129,700
$102,200Totals 1.998 $129,700$27,500

206 12670560

UNPL LAND COM 560 FT W OF NE COR L 73 
ROCKVIEW ADD, TH NWLY 484.3, TH WLY 186.26 FT, 
TH SELY 482.88 FT TO N LINE ROCKVIEW ADD, TH 

1.995

1622 Vine St

Acres:Section: 26

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $176,4001 0.189 $195,800
$176,400Totals 0.189 $195,800$19,400

206 12410150

L 14 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1709 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

IONE K. REETZ
1709 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $171,8001 0.224 $192,800
$171,800Totals 0.224 $192,800$21,000

206 12410140

L 1 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1710 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

LORI SCHANMIER
3513 LAKE AVE APT 105
WILMETTE  IL 60091-1052

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $167,8001 0.189 $187,200
$167,800Totals 0.189 $187,200$19,400

206 12410135

L 2 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1718 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

AARON J. JONES
1718 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,400 $177,7001 0.215 $199,100

$177,700Totals 0.215 $199,100$21,400
206 12410155

L 13 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.215

1719 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

PHILMORE SELMER JR
1719 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $180,6001 0.182 $199,300
$180,600Totals 0.182 $199,300$18,700

206 12410130

L 3 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.182

1726 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

TALYA K. ROSANDER
1726 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $176,2001 0.199 $196,400
$176,200Totals 0.199 $196,400$20,200

206 12410160

L 12 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.199

1727 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

CATHY SALINAS
1727 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,200 $183,8001 0.199 $204,000
$183,800Totals 0.199 $204,000$20,200

206 12410165

L 11 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.199

1735 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

GENEVA WILLIAMS TRUST
1735 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $144,5001 0.182 $163,200
$144,500Totals 0.182 $163,200$18,700

206 12410125

L 4 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.182

1736 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

ARTHUR V & AUDREY I THORSON FA
C/O ARTHUR V. THORSON
1736 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT, WI 53511-2515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $180,9001 0.189 $200,300
$180,900Totals 0.189 $200,300$19,400

206 12410120

L 5 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1742 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

JOSEPH R. DELANEY
1742 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,400 $175,4001 0.215 $196,800
$175,400Totals 0.215 $196,800$21,400

206 12410170

L 10 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.215

1743 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

JARED OWENS
1743 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,400 $164,7001 0.189 $184,100

$164,700Totals 0.189 $184,100$19,400
206 12410115

L 6 B 6 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1754 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

EMMMETT RIDDLE
LINDA RIDDLE
1754 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2515

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $184,7001 0.189 $204,100
$184,700Totals 0.189 $204,100$19,400

206 12410175

L 9 B 5 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1755 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

WILLIAM CAMERON
SUSAN CAMERON
1755 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2514

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $159,3001 0.205 $179,900
$159,300Totals 0.205 $179,900$20,600

206 12410370

L 1 B 12 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.205

1768 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

JESUS LUCERO-SAENZ
1768 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2565

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $154,8001 0.189 $174,200
$154,800Totals 0.189 $174,200$19,400

206 12410375

L 10 B 13 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1769 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

CHRISTOPHER PATTERSON
TAMMY PATTERSON
1769 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2564

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $160,0001 0.230 $181,700
$160,000Totals 0.230 $181,700$21,700

206 12410440

L 10 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.229

1784 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

IMELDA T. ORTIZ
1784 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2565

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $171,6001 0.147 $189,000
$171,600Totals 0.147 $189,000$17,400

206 12410550

L 1 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.229

1803 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

JEDIDIAH MARRS
1803 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2626

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $160,3001 0.258 $184,100
$160,300Totals 0.258 $184,100$23,800

206 12410465

L 14 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.258

1822 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

APRIL L. LUTZ
DANNY S. LUTZ
1822 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2627

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,400 $181,7001 0.147 $199,100

$181,700Totals 0.147 $199,100$17,400
206 12410555

L 18 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.229

1823 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

BRANDON E. DAY
PAMELA A. DAY
1823 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2626

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $169,9001 0.147 $187,300
$169,900Totals 0.147 $187,300$17,400

206 12410640

L 1 B 7 NORTH GATE

0.229

1833 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

ANTON LAUTENBACH
JULIE LAUTENBACH
1833 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2670

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $200,4001 0.258 $224,200
$200,400Totals 0.258 $224,200$23,800

206 12410500

L 13 B 6 NORTH GATE

0.258

1834 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

JESSICA R. BROWN
1834 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2672

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,600 $244,6001 0.231 $266,200
$244,600Totals 0.231 $266,200$21,600

206 12410730

L 1 B 8 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.233

1865 Virginia St

Acres:Section: 24

WENDY J. CHRISTENSEN
CAREN L. CHRISTENSEN
1865 VIRGINIA ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-2671

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,800 $223,1001 0.488 $253,900
$223,100Totals 0.488 $253,900$30,800

206 23010440

LOT 131 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.487

1800 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 30

GUANG X. SHU
LAURA E. SHU
1800 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3960

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,100 $263,8001 0.634 $298,900
$263,800Totals 0.634 $298,900$35,100

206 22980090

LOT 95 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.635

1801 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

JERRY R. MORRIS III
1801 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $207,5001 0.459 $234,000
$207,500Totals 0.459 $234,000$26,500

206 22980080

LOT 96 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1811 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

DONALD DOUGLAS
1811 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $223,0001 0.459 $249,500

$223,000Totals 0.459 $249,500$26,500
206 22980070

LOT 97 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1821 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

JOEL K. HALLBERG
CRISTINA GRAZIA A A. PARENTE
1821 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $211,0001 0.459 $237,500
$211,000Totals 0.459 $237,500$26,500

206 22980060

LOT 98 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A  MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1831 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

JUSTIN B. LARKINS
1831 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,200 $255,4001 0.585 $292,600
$255,400Totals 0.585 $292,600$37,200

206 23010550

LOT 117  A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.585

1840 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 30

ERIC P. DAWSON
MEGAN DAWSON
1840 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $239,7001 0.459 $266,200
$239,700Totals 0.459 $266,200$26,500

206 22980050

LOT 99 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1841 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

ARTESIA A. WARFIELD
1841 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,100 $242,7001 0.526 $277,800
$242,700Totals 0.526 $277,800$35,100

206 23010560

LOT 105  SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.528

1850 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 30

JAMES HOADLEY
SANDRA HOADLEY
1850 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3963

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $263,7001 0.459 $290,200
$263,700Totals 0.459 $290,200$26,500

206 22980040

LOT 100 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1851 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

DONNA M. SHOLTS
LISA L. SHOLTS
1851 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,500 $240,1001 0.459 $266,600
$240,100Totals 0.459 $266,600$26,500

206 22980030

LOT 101 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1861 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

STEVEN A. WRIGHT
1861 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $254,4001 0.459 $280,900

$254,400Totals 0.459 $280,900$26,500
206 22980020

LOT 102 A SUBD OF OUTLOT A MORGAN TERRACE

0.459

1871 Vista Dr

Acres:Section: 29

LEON E. FASSETT
MARILYN R. FASSETT
1871 VISTA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3959

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $175,4001 0.000 $202,400
$175,400Totals 0.000 $202,400$27,000

206 22020525

UNIT 5 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2215 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES M. SCHREIBER
LYNN SCHREIBER
2215 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $169,1001 0.000 $196,100
$169,100Totals 0.000 $196,100$27,000

206 22020530

UNIT 6 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2217 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

KARL WEBERG
MARY WEBERG
2217 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $206,2001 0.000 $233,200
$206,200Totals 0.000 $233,200$27,000

206 22020535

UNIT 9 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2225 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

SHONTE S. DAVIDSON
2225 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $188,5001 0.000 $215,500
$188,500Totals 0.000 $215,500$27,000

206 22020540

UNIT 10 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2229 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

CHYRAL M. KORLESKI
2229 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $198,0001 0.000 $225,000
$198,000Totals 0.000 $225,000$27,000

206 22020575

UNIT 16 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2230 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

MARIETTA C. AXMEAR
2230 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $181,0001 0.000 $208,000
$181,000Totals 0.000 $208,000$27,000

206 22020580

UNIT 15 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2232 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

DUANE M. LOEHRL
TERRY L. LOEHRL
2232 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1819 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $196,3001 0.000 $223,300

$196,300Totals 0.000 $223,300$27,000
206 22020545

UNIT 11 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2235 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

DONNA M. STRICKLAND
2235 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $190,1001 0.000 $217,100
$190,100Totals 0.000 $217,100$27,000

206 22020550

UNIT 12 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2237 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

MARK A. BUSCH
CAROL S. BUSCH
2237 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $204,5001 0.000 $231,500
$204,500Totals 0.000 $231,500$27,000

206 22020555

UNIT 13 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2239 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

ROBERT B. PRINGEY
BEVERLY M. PRINGEY
2239 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $199,7001 0.000 $226,700
$199,700Totals 0.000 $226,700$27,000

206 22020560

UNIT 14 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUMS

2.111

2241 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

ELIOT D. STEIN
2241 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $247,8001 0.000 $274,800
$247,800Totals 0.000 $274,800$27,000

206 22020835

UNIT 1 WG CONDOMINIUMS, BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.164

2243 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

CHARLOTTE BORGOGNI
VINCENT BORGOGNI
2243 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $225,3001 0.000 $252,300
$225,300Totals 0.000 $252,300$27,000

206 22020875

UNIT # 7 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.139

2244 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

TODD E. WEBERG
KATHLEEN A. WEBERG
2244 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $241,5001 0.000 $268,500
$241,500Totals 0.000 $268,500$27,000

206 22020840

UNIT 2 WG CONDOMINIUMS, BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2245 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

SUSAN GRADE
2245 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $222,6001 0.000 $249,600

$222,600Totals 0.000 $249,600$27,000
206 22020880

UNIT # 8 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2246 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

KELLY J. BECKER
2246 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $243,8001 0.000 $270,800
$243,800Totals 0.000 $270,800$27,000

206 22020845

UNIT #3 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2247 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

JANET L ZAHN LIVING TRUST DATE
2247 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $234,5001 0.000 $261,500
$234,500Totals 0.000 $261,500$27,000

206 22020885

UNIT # 9 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2248 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

TROY A. MILKS
VICKI L. MILKS
2248 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $215,9001 0.000 $242,900
$215,900Totals 0.000 $242,900$27,000

206 22020850

UNIT #4 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2249 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

LINDA J. LAMEY
2249 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $227,6001 0.000 $254,600
$227,600Totals 0.000 $254,600$27,000

206 22020890

UNIT # 10 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 
7

0.154

2250 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

KENNETH M. BROWN
GLORIA J. BROWN
2250 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $219,3001 0.000 $246,300
$219,300Totals 0.000 $246,300$27,000

206 22020855

UNIT # 5 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2251 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

AGATE REVOCABLE TRUST
2251 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $218,7001 0.000 $245,700
$218,700Totals 0.000 $245,700$27,000

206 22020895

UNIT # 11 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 
7

0.154

2252 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

EDWARD P. ESPINOZA
2252 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $216,1001 0.000 $243,100

$216,100Totals 0.000 $243,100$27,000
206 22020865

UNIT # 6 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2253 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN F. BURWITZ
ANGELA M. BURWITZ
2253 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $224,0001 0.000 $251,000
$224,000Totals 0.000 $251,000$27,000

206 22020905

UNIT # 12 WG CONDOMINIUMS BEING PART OF LOT 
7

0.154

2254 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 20

BRAD L. LAWVER
2254 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $224,2001 0.000 $251,200
$224,200Totals 0.000 $251,200$27,000

206 22020910

UNIT 24 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2255 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

PAMELA L. JORDAN
2255 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $226,8001 0.000 $253,800
$226,800Totals 0.000 $253,800$27,000

206 22020940

UNIT 13 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2256 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

TIM O. DEGARMO
JOANN L. DEGARMO
2256 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $218,7001 0.000 $245,700
$218,700Totals 0.000 $245,700$27,000

206 22020915

UNIT 23 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2257 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

NICOLE J. LEGAN
2257 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $233,7001 0.000 $260,700
$233,700Totals 0.000 $260,700$27,000

206 22020945

UNIT 14 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2258 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

RONALD W & JOYCE A SPLAN REVOC
2258 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $220,7001 0.000 $247,700
$220,700Totals 0.000 $247,700$27,000

206 22020920

UNIT 22 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2259 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

TIMOTHY P. PALMER
SHELBY PALMER
2259 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $265,5001 0.000 $292,500

$265,500Totals 0.000 $292,500$27,000
206 22020950

UNIT 15 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2260 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

ANNETTE LAWRENCE
STEVEN CUNNINGHAM
2260 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $220,7001 0.000 $247,700
$220,700Totals 0.000 $247,700$27,000

206 22020925

UNIT 21 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2261 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

BRIAN R BROCKMAN 2014 TRUST
2261 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1978

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $223,5001 0.000 $250,500
$223,500Totals 0.000 $250,500$27,000

206 22020955

UNIT 16 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2262 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

KAREN R. ELLIOTT
2262 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1985

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $245,3001 0.000 $272,300
$245,300Totals 0.000 $272,300$27,000

206 22020960

UNIT 17 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.154

2300 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

JENNIFER BONNIE GONINEN
2300 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $202,8001 0.000 $229,800
$202,800Totals 0.000 $229,800$27,000

206 22020930

UNIT 20 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.171

2301 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. CLARK
10385 FLOYD ST
CROWN POINT  IN 46307-3063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $251,0001 0.000 $278,000
$251,000Totals 0.000 $278,000$27,000

206 22020965

UNIT 18 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 7

0.225

2302 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

NICHOLAS LICARY
SUSAN OLSON
2302 WALNUT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-1956

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,000 $203,8001 0.000 $230,800
$203,800Totals 0.000 $230,800$27,000

206 22020935

UNIT 19 WG CONDOMINIUMS ADDENDUM NO 1 
BEING PART OF LOT 8

0.256

2303 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 

MICHAEL E. CLARK
10385 FLOYD ST
CROWN POINT  IN 46307-3063

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $81,2001 1.015 $117,200

$81,200Totals 1.015 $117,200$36,000
206 20770030

L 26 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 1 A

1.019

1928 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

JOHN W. SHICKLES
CYNTHIA A. SHICKLES
1928 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,900 $166,9001 1.189 $205,800
$166,900Totals 1.189 $205,800$38,900

206 20770391

LOTS 2 & 3 C S M 844930 VOL 5 PGS 271 & 272

1.191

1929 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

WAYNE SANDA
TAMMY SANDA
1929 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $120,9001 1.012 $156,900
$120,900Totals 1.012 $156,900$36,000

206 20770040

L 25 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 1 
ACRE

1.017

1942 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

IZAAK E. KING ET AL
1942 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $241,3001 1.012 $277,300
$241,300Totals 1.012 $277,300$36,000

206 20770380

L 18 THOMAS MC GAVOCK SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A

1.016

2007 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

LAUREN G. HANSBERRY
AMY L. HANSBERRY
2007 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $117,1001 1.012 $153,100
$117,100Totals 1.012 $153,100$36,000

206 20770370

W 145.22 FT L 19 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARM ADD 1 A

1.012

2015 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

JULIE ANN BEINEMA FREDERICK
2015 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $162,5001 1.012 $198,500
$162,500Totals 1.012 $198,500$36,000

206 20770050

W 145.40 FT L 24 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARM ADD 1 A

1.016

2020 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

HARVEY E. NALAN III
2020 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $268,2001 1.012 $304,200
$268,200Totals 1.012 $304,200$36,000

206 20770360

E 145.22 FT OF W 290.44 FT L 19 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCK SMALL FARMS ADD 1 A VOL 535 PAGE 396

1.013

2023 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

KENNETH DRAEVING
KIMBERLY DRAEVING
2023 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $85,4001 0.509 $107,700

$85,400Totals 0.509 $107,700$22,300
206 20770060

E 72.70 FT OF W 218.10 FT L 24 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD; 1/2 ACRE

0.507

2028 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

AUSTIN MINOTT
2028 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $131,3001 0.508 $153,600
$131,300Totals 0.508 $153,600$22,300

206 20770065

E 72.70 FT OF W 290.80 FT L 24 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 1/2 A

0.507

2034 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

JOHN C. BLUMREICH
LESLIE A. BLUMREICH
2034 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $62,3001 0.508 $84,600
$62,300Totals 0.508 $84,600$22,300

206 20770070

W 72.70 FT OF E 290.80 FT L 24 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 1/2 A

0.507

2102 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

CURTIS W. LEWIS
1526 E STRATFORD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1402

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $148,8001 1.009 $184,800
$148,800Totals 1.009 $184,800$36,000

206 20770350

W 145.22 FT OF E 290.44 FT L 19 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 1 AC

1.012

2109 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

PERRY W. CONKLE
2109 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,300 $143,3001 0.508 $165,600
$143,300Totals 0.508 $165,600$22,300

206 20770075

W 72.70 FT OF E 218.10 FT L 24 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARM ADD 1/2 A

0.506

2110 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

ALAN E. RIESE
2110 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $98,4001 1.005 $134,400
$98,400Totals 1.005 $134,400$36,000

206 20770085

E 145.40 FT L 24 THOMAS MC GAVOCK'S SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1 AC

1.012

2118 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

THERESA M. DANIELS
2118 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $294,2001 1.009 $330,200
$294,200Totals 1.009 $330,200$36,000

206 20770340

E 145.22 FT L 19 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARM ADD 1 A

1.010

2119 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

WILLIAM KNOWLES
VICTORIA KNOWLES
2119 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,300 $149,0001 0.506 $171,300

$149,000Totals 0.506 $171,300$22,300
206 20770330

W 72.61 FT L 20 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1/2 AC

0.504

2131 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

NORA E. LONCAR
2131 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $106,6001 0.575 $131,200
$106,600Totals 0.575 $131,200$24,600

206 20770325

E 83.11 FT OF W 155.72 FT L 20 THOMAS MC 
GAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD

0.577

2139 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

RAYMOND HENTHORN
2139 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,500 $163,4001 1.493 $204,900
$163,400Totals 1.493 $204,900$41,500

206 20770100

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM VOL 12 PAGES 355-356

1.493

2150 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

BARRETT K. STRAUB
2150 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,500 $197,3001 0.930 $231,800
$197,300Totals 0.930 $231,800$34,500

206 20770320

E 134.73 FT OF THE W 290.45 FT OF L 20 THOMAS 
MCGAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD

0.934

2153 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

BRIAN AND ANNE REECE IRREV TRU
2153 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $247,4001 0.744 $277,300
$247,400Totals 0.744 $277,300$29,900

206 20770110

W 1/2 LOT 3 CSM VOL 12 PG 355- 356

0.744

2164 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

JARED L. WARNER
ERIN R. WARNER
2164 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$36,000 $78,6001 1.002 $114,600
$78,600Totals 1.002 $114,600$36,000

206 20770310

E 145.23 FT OF W 435.68 FT L 20 THOMAS 
MCGAVOCKS SMALL FARMS ADD

1.006

2165 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

BRIAN AND ANNE REECE IRREV TRU
2153 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,900 $82,7001 0.744 $112,600
$82,700Totals 0.744 $112,600$29,900

206 20770120

E 1/2 LOT 3 CSM VOL 12 PG 355-356

0.749

2170 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

LANCE M. HEINRICH
KRISTIAN M. HEINRICH
2170 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $101,5001 1.002 $137,500

$101,500Totals 1.002 $137,500$36,000
206 20770130

E 145.30 FT L 23 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1 A

1.006

2176 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

THEODORE J BROCKNER BRIAN & 
AN
THEODORE J. BROCKNER
2176 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,700 $101,2001 0.774 $131,900
$101,200Totals 0.774 $131,900$30,700

206 20770300

E 112.23 FT L 20 THOMAS MC GAVOCKS SMALL 
FARMS ADD 1 A M/L

0.774

2177 Walton Ln

Acres:Section: 7

THE SANDRA A FIEBIG REVOCABLE 
2177 WALTON LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-9507

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $01 0.114 $7,700
$0Totals 0.114 $7,700$7,700

206 12570510

L 19 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

907 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

HARRIL WHITE JR
HAZEL D. WHITE
913 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,900 $91,8001 0.114 $98,700
$91,800Totals 0.114 $98,700$6,900

206 12570515

L 20 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

913 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

HARRIL WHITE
913 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,100 $38,6001 0.114 $44,700
$38,600Totals 0.114 $44,700$6,100

206 12570485

L 5 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

916 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

ADT VENTURES  LLC
PO BOX 930312
VERONA  WI 53593-0312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $83,2001 0.114 $90,900
$83,200Totals 0.114 $90,900$7,700

206 12570520

L 21 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

919 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

GEORGE H. HATTIEX
923 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $58,9001 0.114 $66,600
$58,900Totals 0.114 $66,600$7,700

206 12570480

L 6 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

920 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

MARTHA S. MENDOZA SOBERANES
JUAN CARLOS MELENDEZ AZAMAR
920 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4520

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $103,2001 0.114 $110,900

$103,200Totals 0.114 $110,900$7,700
206 12570525

L 22 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

923 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

GEORGE H. HATTIEX
923 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $81,1001 0.114 $88,800
$81,100Totals 0.114 $88,800$7,700

206 12570475

L 7 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

926 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $82,1001 0.114 $89,800
$82,100Totals 0.114 $89,800$7,700

206 12570530

L 23 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

927 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $63,9001 0.114 $71,600
$63,900Totals 0.114 $71,600$7,700

206 12570470

L 8 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

928 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

LEON J. FOXEN SR
WILMA J. FOXEN
10703 S HICKORY CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $96,0001 0.114 $103,700
$96,000Totals 0.114 $103,700$7,700

206 12570535

L 24 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

931 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

ROCKSIDE PROPERTIES  LLC
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE  WI 53536-8855

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $53,2001 0.228 $67,100
$53,200Totals 0.228 $67,100$13,900

206 12570465

LOTS 9 & 10 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

932 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

DOC THE HOUSE BUYER  LLC
201 N MAIN ST STE 330
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538-1805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $110,2001 0.114 $117,900
$110,200Totals 0.114 $117,900$7,700

206 12570540

L 25 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

935 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

SILVIA N. PEREZ
PO BOX 2995
ANNAPOLIS  MD 21404-2995

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $106,6001 0.114 $114,300

$106,600Totals 0.114 $114,300$7,700
206 12570545

L 26 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1003 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

HUMAN CAPITAL BUSINESS 
DEVELOP
1003 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4521

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $113,1001 0.114 $120,800
$113,100Totals 0.114 $120,800$7,700

206 12570550

L 27 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1007 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

SADIE M. MARTIN
1007 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4521

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $72,0001 0.114 $79,700
$72,000Totals 0.114 $79,700$7,700

206 12570555

L 28 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1011 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

DON M. LISTENBEE
DIANE E. LISTENBEE
2415 E LORENA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1822

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,900 $99,9001 0.228 $113,800
$99,900Totals 0.228 $113,800$13,900

206 12570450

LOTS 11 & 12 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

1012 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $55,5001 0.114 $63,200
$55,500Totals 0.114 $63,200$7,700

206 12570445

L 13 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1014 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $86,8001 0.114 $94,500
$86,800Totals 0.114 $94,500$7,700

206 12570560

L 29 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1015 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $74,7001 0.114 $82,400
$74,700Totals 0.114 $82,400$7,700

206 12570440

L 14 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1018 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN MIGUEL CORTES PEREZ
317 N WRIGHT ST
DELAVAN  WI 53115-1456

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $108,0001 0.114 $117,800

$108,000Totals 0.114 $117,800$9,800
206 12570435

N 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1026 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

ROBBIE M. ISABELL
1026 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4522

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $57,3001 0.142 $66,700
$57,300Totals 0.142 $66,700$9,400

206 12521180

L 15 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1534 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

RONALD E. PATTEN
JOYCE PATTEN
1534 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $127,2001 0.115 $135,600
$127,200Totals 0.115 $135,600$8,400

206 12521210

L 9 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1537 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

ROGER L. DUTCHER
1537 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $114,3001 0.142 $123,700
$114,300Totals 0.142 $123,700$9,400

206 12521175

L 16 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1540 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

SUZANNE M. PARR
1540 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $118,5001 0.148 $128,200
$118,500Totals 0.148 $128,200$9,700

206 12521215

L 8 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.148

1543 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

GABRIEL T. ORONA
MARIA J. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $86,5001 0.142 $95,900
$86,500Totals 0.142 $95,900$9,400

206 12521170

L 17 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1546 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

DENNIS M. LINDSEY II
ASHLEY J. LINDSEY
1546 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $135,1001 0.142 $144,500
$135,100Totals 0.142 $144,500$9,400

206 12521220

L 7 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1547 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

MARVIN MILNER/EDWARD LAUGHLIN 
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1830 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $103,8001 0.142 $113,200

$103,800Totals 0.142 $113,200$9,400
206 12521165

L 18 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.142

1550 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

DEBORAH K. STLUKA
1550 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $97,6001 0.103 $105,300
$97,600Totals 0.103 $105,300$7,700

206 12521225

L 6 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.103

1551 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

DENNIS C. WALLEN
1551 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $92,6001 0.134 $101,500
$92,600Totals 0.134 $101,500$8,900

206 12521160

L 19 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.134

1556 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

DURAND HODGES
1556 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3623

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $110,5001 0.213 $124,500
$110,500Totals 0.213 $124,500$14,000

206 12521230

LOTS 4 & 5 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.214

1559 Washburn St

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.726 $0
$0Totals 2.726 $0$0

206 13540073

OUTLOT 1 & 3 RIVERBEND PLAT ALSO THAT PART 
OF WATER ST VACATED A/K/A VACATION "A"

1.986

55 Water St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.501 $0
$0Totals 0.501 $0$0

206 13540060

LOT 1 & OUTLOT 4 RIVERBEND PLAT ALSO THAT 
PART OF WATER STREET VACATED A/K/A 
VACATION 'B' OF PLAT OF VACATION

0.461

101 Water St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$180,300 $89,7002 0.974 $270,000
$89,700Totals 0.974 $270,000$180,300

206 13540065

L 3 CSM VOL 30 PGS 249-252 ALSO THAT PART OF 
MILL STREET VACATED A/K/A VACATION 'A' OF PLAT 
OF VACATION

1.394

211 Water St

Acres:Section: 35

CALDWELL GROUP  INC
200 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6254

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.323 $0

$0Totals 0.323 $0$0
206 13540075

OUTLOT 2 OF RIVERBEND PLAT ALSO THAT PART 
OF WATER STREET VACATED A/K/A VACATION 'C' 
OF PLAT OF VACATION

0.296

227 Water St

Acres:Section: 35

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

BID 1
Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.988 $0
$0Totals 1.988 $0$0

206 11361100

LOT 2 CSM VOL 33 PGS 271-281

1.986

2608 Weiser Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$159,400 $2,058,4002 6.949 $2,217,800
$2,058,400Totals 6.949 $2,217,800$159,400

206 11361400

LOT 3 CSM VOL 33 PGS 271-281

6.949

2611 Weiser Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MURRAY BELOIT PROPERTY  LLC
1011 FLORAL LN
DAVENPORT  IA 52802-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$225,600 $02 10.445 $225,600
$0Totals 10.445 $225,600$225,600

206 11361600

LOT 1 CSM VOL 33 PGS 271-281

10.428

2651 Weiser Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MURRAY BELOIT PROPERTY  LLC
1011 FLORAL LN
DAVENPORT  IA 52802-2712

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,300 $117,6001 0.064 $122,900
$117,600Totals 0.064 $122,900$5,300

206 13530350

E 84.8 FT L 35 TENNEYS ADD

0.070

622 West Dr

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$342,000 $2,881,4002 4.562 $3,223,400
$2,881,400Totals 4.562 $3,223,400$342,000

206 11332600

L 81 & 82 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

4.562

1806 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 13

ROBIN-FIELDS LIMITED PARTNERSH
1622 WILLOW RD STE 203
NORTHFIELD  IL 60093-3450

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$356,900 $5,346,8002 2.979 $5,703,700
$5,346,800Totals 2.979 $5,703,700$356,900

206 21870010

L 1 C S M VOL 1 PG 235 BEING PART OF THE SW 1/4 
OF THE NW 1/4 SECT 18

2.979

1905 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT REALTY  LLC
C/O ALTUS GROUP
PO BOX 71970
PHOENIX, AZ 85050-1017

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,600 $418,4002 0.489 $477,000

$418,400Totals 0.489 $477,000$58,600
206 21861505

L 2 SUNSHINE VILLAGE A/K/A L 1 CSM V 1 P 192

0.489

1920 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

SIEPERT & CO  LLP
1920 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2231

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,800 $02 0.591 $70,800
$0Totals 0.591 $70,800$70,800

206 21861510

L 3 SUNSHINE VILLAGE & 1/2 ADJ SUNSHINE CT 
VACATED

0.591

1930 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

LB FINANCIAL SERVICES  LLC
3817 W ROLLINGWOOD DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8303

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 23.226 $0
$0Totals 23.226 $0$0

206 21870200

COM 289.07 FT ELY FROM NE COR PRAIRIE AVE & W 
HART RD; TH ELY 1032 FT; TH NLY 980.36 FT; TH 
WLY 1032 FT ON S LE HUEBBE PKWY; TH SLY 980.36 

23.202

1969 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ATTN TIM MCKEVETT
1969 W HART RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2230

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,000 $02 0.392 $47,000
$0Totals 0.392 $47,000$47,000

206 21861600

LOT 1 CSM VOLG 29 PGS 38-40

0.392

2050 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

MARTIN LEE  LLC
23 N MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-3039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,200 $02 0.732 $70,200
$0Totals 0.732 $70,200$70,200

206 21861700

LOT 2 CSM VOL 29 PGS 38-40

0.732

2100 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

MARTIN LEE  LLC
23 N MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-3039

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$512,700 $5,632,9002 6.520 $6,145,600
$5,632,900Totals 6.520 $6,145,600$512,700

206 21860600

LOT 1 CSM VOL 36 PGS 478- 481 & THAT PART 
FORMERLY DEDICATED AS TUCK- A -WAY LANE 
NOW VACATED IN DOC 2034357

6.726

2250 West Hart Rd

Acres:Section: 18

CHAMBERS IV  LLC
2916 N HALL RD
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-3600

Beloit Turner School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $145,1001 0.172 $163,600
$145,100Totals 0.172 $163,600$18,500

206 12720975

L 12 OSBORNS SUBD

0.172

1109 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

HEATHER VAREZ
MARC FINBERG
1109 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $133,0001 0.179 $150,200

$133,000Totals 0.179 $150,200$17,200
206 12731035

L 1 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.180

1116 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

GEORGE MCDONALD
DAWN MCDONALD
1116 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $101,9001 0.181 $121,100
$101,900Totals 0.181 $121,100$19,200

206 12720970

L 13 OSBORNS SUBD

0.183

1117 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

PATRICK L. YOUNG
1117 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3308

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $101,7001 0.189 $119,700
$101,700Totals 0.189 $119,700$18,000

206 12731040

L 2 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.189

1122 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

JENNE L. ALLEN
1122 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $83,3001 0.189 $101,300
$83,300Totals 0.189 $101,300$18,000

206 12731045

L 3 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.190

1126 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

DOUGLAS B. WHITE
TERRI WHITE
1126 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3309

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $82,0001 0.190 $100,000
$82,000Totals 0.190 $100,000$18,000

206 12731050

L 4 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.190

1134 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

DLF III  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,300 $137,1001 0.154 $153,400
$137,100Totals 0.154 $153,400$16,300

206 12720830

L 14 OSBORNS SUBD

0.152

1201 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

CRYSTAL L. MAJERUS
1201 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $118,0001 0.190 $136,000
$118,000Totals 0.190 $136,000$18,000

206 12731055

L 5 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.190

1206 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

GERALD A. HEYERDAHL
1206 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,200 $39,4001 0.234 $56,600

$39,400Totals 0.234 $56,600$17,200
206 12720825

E 50 FT L 24 AND E 50 FT OF THE S 60 FT L 23  
HOUSE ADD UNRECORDED

0.234

1209 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

THOMAS A. RUCKERT
2440 S CLOVER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-8437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $75,5001 0.165 $91,200
$75,500Totals 0.165 $91,200$15,700

206 12720820

COM 50 FT W OF SE COR L 24, TH WLY 50 FT TH 
NLY 144 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH SLY 144 FT TO POB 
HOUSE ADD UNRECORDED

0.165

1215 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

TROY LONG
1215 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,100 $125,8001 0.319 $152,900
$125,800Totals 0.319 $152,900$27,100

206 12731060

LOTS 6 & 7 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS 
ADD

0.318

1218 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

ALLEN J. SWARTOUT
JULIE A. SWARTOUT
1218 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $110,3001 0.162 $125,700
$110,300Totals 0.162 $125,700$15,400

206 12720815

COM 131 FT ELY OF SW COR L 24, TH ELY 48.5 FT, 
TH NLY 144 FT, TH WLY 48.5 FT, TH SLY 144 FT TO 
POB  HOUSE ADD UNRECORDED

0.160

1219 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

ROBERT D. JOHNSON
844 LINCOLN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5220

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $148,7001 0.160 $164,100
$148,700Totals 0.160 $164,100$15,400

206 12731070

L 8 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.160

1222 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

KIM A. HOWARTH
KIM A HOWARTH HOWSWORK  LLC
354 SEYMOUR CT
ELKHORN  WI 53121-4236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $107,9001 0.165 $123,600
$107,900Totals 0.165 $123,600$15,700

206 12720810

HOUSE ADD UNRECORDED COM 81 FT E OF SW 
COR LOT 24 TH ELY 50 FT TH NLY 144 FT TH WLY 50 
FT TH SLY 144 FT TO POB

0.165

1223 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

STEFANIE N. SCHLOSSER
1223 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $162,7001 0.163 $178,400
$162,700Totals 0.163 $178,400$15,700

206 12731075

L 9 DICKS SUB OF PART OF L 8 STARRS ADD

0.163

1226 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

JACK POKORNEY
1226 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3311

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,900 $94,3001 0.138 $111,200

$94,300Totals 0.138 $111,200$16,900
206 12720805

S 74 FT OF THE W 81 FT OF L 24 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.138

1233 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD A. CHRISTOPHERSEN
PHYLLIS M. CHRISTOPHERSEN
9149 W GROVE SCHOOL RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8346

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,600 $153,5001 0.143 $168,100
$153,500Totals 0.143 $168,100$14,600

206 12720675

S 50 FT OF E 125.5 FT L 10 HOUSE ADD 
UNRECORDED

0.144

1315 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

THERESA STEWART
DAVID EVINIC
1315 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $164,9001 0.180 $182,500
$164,900Totals 0.180 $182,500$17,600

206 12730671

L 32 & N 6 FT L 33 BALMORAL HTS

0.181

1320 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

COLLINS R. FREEMAN
1320 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3313

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $166,4001 0.217 $187,100
$166,400Totals 0.217 $187,100$20,700

206 12720670

L 27 GARFIELD AVE SUB

0.216

1325 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

LENO J. JENNINGS
DELIA M. JENNINGS
1325 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3312

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $155,3001 0.202 $175,000
$155,300Totals 0.202 $175,000$19,700

206 12720551

PART OF L 7 GARFIELD AVE SUB, COM AT THE SE 
COR L 7, TH WLY 121.5 FT, TH NLY 71.85 FT, TH ELY 
121.5 FT, TH SLY 71.85 FT TO THE POB

0.200

1407 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

DANIEL R. HELDT
DANIELLE A. HELDT
1407 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3314

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,600 $159,2001 0.182 $176,800
$159,200Totals 0.182 $176,800$17,600

206 12730300

L 30 PURVIANCE ADD

0.183

1604 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

KRISTINA M. WEAVER
1604 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,900 $108,6001 0.185 $126,500
$108,600Totals 0.185 $126,500$17,900

206 12730305

L 21 PURVIANCE ADD

0.185

1624 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

PAUL A. GEIGER
JEAN ASHE-GEIGER
1624 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3319

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,200 $189,6001 0.370 $216,800

$189,600Totals 0.370 $216,800$27,200
206 12730100

LOTS 19 & 20 PURVIANCE ADD

0.370

1704 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

NANCY A. MANION
1704 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $110,2001 0.233 $131,900
$110,200Totals 0.233 $131,900$21,700

206 12720146

L 7 SOUTHWORTH SUB

0.234

1705 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

BRANDON A. SANDOVAL
1705 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3320

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $200,1001 0.191 $218,500
$200,100Totals 0.191 $218,500$18,400

206 12730105

L 11 PURVIANCE ADD

0.190

1720 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

ALAN D. MELTON
SANDRA L. MELTON
1720 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3321

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $183,1001 0.191 $201,500
$183,100Totals 0.191 $201,500$18,400

206 12730150

L 10 PURVIANCE ADD

0.193

1812 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

ERIN KOERBLE
STEPHEN KOERBLE
1812 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,600 $156,7001 0.194 $175,300
$156,700Totals 0.194 $175,300$18,600

206 12730155

L 1 PURVIANCE ADD

0.195

1822 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

RICHARD O. FESSENDEN
1822 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3323

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $322,1001 0.253 $341,700
$322,100Totals 0.253 $341,700$19,600

206 12760035

LOT 3 CSM VOL 38 PGS 136, 137 & 138

0.262

1904 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST RESTATEMENT DATED MAY 
26
PO BOX 598
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0598

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,600 $322,1001 0.253 $341,700
$322,100Totals 0.253 $341,700$19,600

206 12760030

LOT 2 CSM VOL 38 PGS 136, 137 & 138

0.253

1914 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST RESTATEMENT DATED MAY 
26
PO BOX 598
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0598

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,600 $322,1001 0.253 $341,700

$322,100Totals 0.253 $341,700$19,600
206 12760024

LOT 1 CSM VOL 38 PGS 136, 137 & 138

0.253

1920 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 

FIRST RESTATEMENT DATED MAY 
26
PO BOX 598
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-0598

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$139,000 $173,0002 1.160 $312,000
$173,000Totals 1.160 $312,000$139,000

206 12760060

LOT ONE CSM VOL 28 PGS 168-169

1.160

1928 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

DAVID WHEELER
1928 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3254

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 19.864 $0
$0Totals 19.864 $0$0

206 12771000

LOTS 1 THROUGH 10 AND OUTLOT 2, EXC NWLY 15 
FT, WESTSIDE POND SUB, AND 1/2 VACATED 
MICHAEL DR; AS REC IN PLAT OF SURVEY 03/27/07 

19.876

2201 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$73,700 $127,2002 1.737 $200,900
$127,200Totals 1.737 $200,900$73,700

206 12760530

LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3 HARPERS LITTLE FARMS

1.737

2210 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

STEPHEN C. ASMANN
2210 WHIPPLE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3256

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$53,400 $425,4002 0.982 $478,800
$425,400Totals 0.982 $478,800$53,400

206 12760540

L 20 & E 98.5 FT OF N 50 FT OF L 19 BLK 3 HARPERS 
LITTLE FARMS

0.982

2230 Whipple St

Acres:Section: 27

FOUR STAR PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 253
BELOIT  WI 53512-0253

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 32.791 $0
$0Totals 32.791 $0$0

206 12560005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 30 PGS 143-146

32.790

701 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FAIRBANKS MORSE  LLC
701 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5447

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $110,3001 0.091 $117,400
$110,300Totals 0.091 $117,400$7,100

206 12560140

PART LOTS 21 & 22 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD, 
COM SW COR L 22, TH NLY 90 FT, TH ELY 44 FT, TH 
SLY 90 FT, TH WLY 44 FT TO POB

0.091

1001 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE R. CARRASCO
1641 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.899 $0

$0Totals 0.899 $0$0
206 13680481

LOT 2 CSM V 18 PGS 38 - 40.

1.450

1002 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $107,3001 0.091 $114,400
$107,300Totals 0.091 $114,400$7,100

206 12560145

PART LOTS 21 & 22 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD, 
COM 44 FT ELY OF SW COR L 22, TH NLY 90 FT, TH 
ELY 44 FT, TH SLY 90 FT, TH WLY 44 FT TO POB

0.091

1007 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEDRO G. GARCIA GARCIA
MIRIAM E. MAGANA VALENZUELA
1007 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $105,1001 0.091 $112,200
$105,100Totals 0.091 $112,200$7,100

206 12560150

PART LOTS 21 & 22 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD, 
BEG SE COR L 22, TH NLY 90 FT, TH WLY 44 FT, TH 
SLY 90 FT, TH ELY 44 FT TO POB

0.091

1011 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JESUS M. MARTINEZ
EMMA I. MARTINEZ ALCANTARA
1011 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $103,2001 0.114 $111,400
$103,200Totals 0.114 $111,400$8,200

206 13681230

L 3 ADAMS SUB OF B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.115

1016 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NATHANIEL MCCLUSTER
CARLA BETTIS D. MCCLUSTER
1016 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4552

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,000 $114,1001 0.215 $129,100
$114,100Totals 0.215 $129,100$15,000

206 12560155

L 1 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.214

1017 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PERLA ARELI MAGANA VALENZUELA
1017 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4551

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,400 $164,2001 0.077 $171,600
$164,200Totals 0.077 $171,600$7,400

206 12560285

W 60 FT L 10 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.077

1103 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADAM D. LEONARD
1103 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4753

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $135,4001 0.225 $150,100
$135,400Totals 0.225 $150,100$14,700

206 13681640

PARTS OF LOTS 35 & 36 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD & 
PART OF L 3 PEETS THIRD SUB COM NW CORNER L  
35, TH ELY 102.89 FT, TH SLY 41.05 FT, TH ELY 2.06 

0.225

1104 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EFRAIN DAVILA LEANOS
1104 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4754

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1839 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,900 $82,2001 0.084 $90,100

$82,200Totals 0.084 $90,100$7,900
206 12560290

E 64 FT L 10 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.084

1109 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEGGY HEEREN
4252 FOX HILLS CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $80,4001 0.092 $88,500
$80,400Totals 0.092 $88,500$8,100

206 13681635

PART OF L 3 PEETS THIRD ADD & L 35 WEIRICK & 
DOWS ADD, COM NE COR L3 TH SLY 67.56 FT, TH 
WLY 58.54 FT, TH NLY 27.81 FT, TH SWLY 2.06 FT, 

0.092

1114 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID W. RUCKERT
5062 ROCKROSE CT #26
ROSCOE  IL 61073-7797

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,200 $91,3001 0.095 $98,500
$91,300Totals 0.095 $98,500$7,200

206 13681630

W 41 FT L 2 PEETS THIRD SUBD

0.095

1118 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SHAWN D. TOWNSEND
AZALEA TOWNSEND
1457 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $216,9001 0.174 $228,000
$216,900Totals 0.174 $228,000$11,100

206 12560295

L 11 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.174

1121 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAMELA J. DEVEAU
SANDRA WROBLEWSKI
1121 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4753

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $84,6001 0.116 $92,700
$84,600Totals 0.116 $92,700$8,100

206 13681625

L 1 & E 4 FT L 2 PEETS THIRD SUBD, EXCEPT THAT 
PART OF L 1 TO BE USED FOR STREET PURPOSES 
BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER, THENCE WEST 

0.116

1122 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KCD RENOVATIONS  LLC
1904 S SHORE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3458

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $133,3001 0.106 $141,300
$133,300Totals 0.106 $141,300$8,000

206 12560420

L 6 ROSAS SUB

0.106

1203 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAMONT C WEAVER
ANNIE J. WEAVER
1832 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $64,9001 0.110 $73,200
$64,900Totals 0.110 $73,200$8,300

206 12560425

L 7 ROSAS SUBD

0.110

1207 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL HIPOLITO
1207 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,800 $95,9001 0.108 $103,700

$95,900Totals 0.108 $103,700$7,800
206 13681510

L 1 STILES AND ROGERS SUBD

0.108

1208 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MOISES SANDOVAL
SYLVIA SANDOVAL
1208 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $106,7001 0.112 $115,000
$106,700Totals 0.112 $115,000$8,300

206 12560430

L 8 ROSAS SUBD

0.112

1213 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHASHINA C. 
CARRUTHERS-PARAMO
JUAN A. HIPOLITO
1213 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $105,3001 0.136 $114,000
$105,300Totals 0.136 $114,000$8,700

206 13681505

L 2 STILES AND ROGERS SUBD

0.137

1214 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FLOYD E. TEWS JR
ROSEANN TEWS
1214 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $96,6001 0.115 $105,000
$96,600Totals 0.115 $105,000$8,400

206 12560435

L 9 ROSAS SUBD

0.115

1217 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

OSCAR J. CRUZ
ARENAL MORALES PERLA
1217 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $114,7001 0.165 $124,300
$114,700Totals 0.165 $124,300$9,600

206 13681500

L 3 STILES AND ROGERS SUBD

0.165

1218 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BAYLEE HERNANDEZ
1218 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4756

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $105,3001 0.114 $113,600
$105,300Totals 0.114 $113,600$8,300

206 12560440

L 10 ROSAS SUBD

0.114

1221 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSA M. LOPEZ
MAYELLY M. MUNIZ
1221 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4755

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $110,2001 0.096 $118,200
$110,200Totals 0.096 $118,200$8,000

206 12530005

W 56 FT L 10 B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.096

1301 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREDERICO C. AMARO
1301 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4757

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,600 $124,8001 0.288 $140,400

$124,800Totals 0.288 $140,400$15,600
206 12530010

E 14 FT L 9 & S 50 FT OF N 66 FT L 11 & E 68 FT L 10 
B 1 CHAMBERLINS ADD, ALSO THAT PART L 11 S OF 
N LE  L 10 EXT ELY

0.288

1309 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARTURO SILVA LOPEZ
6219 S US HIGHWAY 51 LOT 310
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $158,7001 0.159 $169,000
$158,700Totals 0.159 $169,000$10,300

206 12530180

L 1 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD

0.158

1327 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL C. RYGIEL
KELLY N. HART
1327 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4765

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $111,1001 0.094 $118,100
$111,100Totals 0.094 $118,100$7,000

206 12530185

PART L 31 B 1 EATON PLACE ADD COM AT SW COR 
L 31, TH NELY TO NW COR SD LOT, TH SELY 40 FT, 
TH SWLY ON LINE PLL & 40 FT E OF W LE TO N LE 

0.094

1339 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA D. JACOBO-FRUTOS
1339 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4765

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $101,4001 0.121 $110,800
$101,400Totals 0.121 $110,800$9,400

206 12530190

PART L 31 B 1 EATONS PLACE ADD COM NE COR OF 
L 31, TH NW TO PT 40 FT E NW COR, TH SW ON LE 
PLL TO AND 40 FT E WLE TO NLE WHITE AVE, TH E 

0.121

1347 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GORDON M. CRANE
1347 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4765

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,200 $102,1001 0.052 $107,300
$102,100Totals 0.052 $107,300$5,200

206 13610485

LOTS 3 & 4 MURPHYS SUBD

0.052

1400 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

OTIS GARRETT JR
GLADYS M. GARRETT
220 S HARRISON AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $104,1001 0.083 $111,200
$104,100Totals 0.083 $111,200$7,100

206 13610480

L 2 MURPHYS SUBD

0.082

1406 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESUS A. PEMBERTON
911 GARFIELD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $70,6001 0.140 $80,700
$70,600Totals 0.140 $80,700$10,100

206 13610475

L 1 MURPHYS SUBD AND W 21 FT L 11 B 2 STRONGS 
3RD ADDN.

0.148

1410 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $98,9001 0.245 $108,200

$98,900Totals 0.245 $108,200$9,300
206 12530345

L 1 & W 40 FT L 31 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD

0.245

1419 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEIDY MARISOL BANEGAS JIMENEZ
GERMAN BAYARDO APARICIO
102 W VERLEEN AVE
WAUNAKEE  WI 53597-2226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $119,9001 0.116 $130,000
$119,900Totals 0.116 $130,000$10,100

206 12530350

L 31 B 2 EATON PLACE ADD EX W 40 FT

0.117

1429 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LESLIE K. PAGAN
750 E COMSTOCK ST
GILBERT  AZ 85296-1120

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,000 $120,4001 0.147 $131,400
$120,400Totals 0.147 $131,400$11,000

206 13610620

PART L 10 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD BEG AT NW 
COR L 10, TH ELY 47.3 FT, TH SLY 84.23 FT, TH WLY 
104.3 FT, TH NELY 104.61 FT TO POB

0.149

1502 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GASPAR RANGEL
BERTA MAGANA
1502 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $130,9001 0.174 $142,000
$130,900Totals 0.174 $142,000$11,100

206 12530505

L 1 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD

0.173

1509 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBRA A. YOUNG
1509 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $170,9001 0.146 $181,600
$170,900Totals 0.146 $181,600$10,700

206 13610615

PART OF LOTS 10 & 11 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD 
AND PART OF LOTS 1 & 2 PEET & WILFORDS SUB 
COM 47.30 FT E OF NW COR L 10, TH ELY 70 FT, TH 

0.146

1510 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JENNIFFER S. BUTLER
1620 STRAY HORN DR
DE SOTO  TX 75115-2773

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $142,2001 0.149 $151,900
$142,200Totals 0.149 $151,900$9,700

206 12530510

L 2 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD

0.146

1515 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDRE R. BOUDREAUX
PAMELA S. BOUDREAUX
1515 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,500 $40,3001 0.065 $45,800
$40,300Totals 0.065 $45,800$5,500

206 13610610

PART OF LOTS 10 & 11 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD 
COM 85.89 FT WLY OF SE COR L 11, TH WLY 35 FT, 
TH NLY 81.83 FT, TH ELY 35 FT TH SLY 80.71 FT TO 

0.065

1516 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,700 $93,5001 0.081 $100,200

$93,500Totals 0.081 $100,200$6,700
206 13610605

PART OF L 11 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD BEG 41.89 
FT WLY OF SE COR L 11, TH WLY 44 FT, TH NLY 
80.71 FT, TH ELY 43.8 FT, TH SLY 79.19 FT TO POB

0.081

1520 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM RICE
1520 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $112,9001 0.142 $122,300
$112,900Totals 0.142 $122,300$9,400

206 12530515

S 122.6 FT L 3 B 3 EATON PLACE ADD

0.142

1521 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RUSSELL A. KINSEY
1521 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4761

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $92,3001 0.120 $101,800
$92,300Totals 0.120 $101,800$9,500

206 13610600

PART OF L 11 B 3 STRONGS THIRD ADD BEG SE 
COR L 11, TH WLY 41.89 FT, TH NLY 79.19 FT, TH 
ELY 92.20 FT, TH SWLY 92.34 FT TO POB

0.120

1524 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

PHYLLIS SALADINO
1524 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $106,9001 0.154 $118,000
$106,900Totals 0.154 $118,000$11,100

206 13610730

PART L 10 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD, COM NW COR 
L 10, TH ELY 67 FT, TH SLY 73 FT, TH WLY 116 FT, 
TH NELY TO POB

0.155

1602 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SONURA INVESTMENTS  LLC
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $104,5001 0.152 $114,300
$104,500Totals 0.152 $114,300$9,800

206 12530580

L 17 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.151

1609 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VANESSA VOSS TRUST
2566 S RIVERSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2452

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $103,0001 0.096 $111,100
$103,000Totals 0.096 $111,100$8,100

206 13610726

PART LOTS 10 & 11 B 4 STRONGS 3RD ADD BEG AT 
A PT 67 FT ELY FROM NW COR L 10, TH ELY 56.5 FT, 
TH SLY AT RT ANGLE TO S LE L 11, TH WLY 56.5 FT 

0.096

1612 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TAMMY A. KELLY
1612 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,800 $129,0001 0.090 $136,800
$129,000Totals 0.090 $136,800$7,800

206 13610721

PART LOTS 10 & 11 B 4 STRONGS THIRD ADD BEG 
111 FT W OF NE COR L 11, TH WLY 55.5 FT, TH SLY 
AT RT ANGLE TO S LE L 11, TH ELY 55.5 FT, TH NLY 

0.090

1616 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE R. NARANJO
1616 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4730

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $221,2001 0.301 $238,200

$221,200Totals 0.301 $238,200$17,000
206 12530585

L 15 & 16 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADDITION

0.302

1617 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CERENNA JONES
1617 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $100,9001 0.105 $109,000
$100,900Totals 0.105 $109,000$8,100

206 12530595

S 90 FT L 14 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.105

1625 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JOSE G. ZAPATA
DAYSY R. GONZALEZ
1625 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4729

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $89,8001 0.105 $97,900
$89,800Totals 0.105 $97,900$8,100

206 12530600

S 90 FT L 13 B 3 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.105

1629 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FORWARD FOCUS PROPERTIES  LLC
10038 N BROOKDALE DR
MEQUON  WI 53092-5702

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $124,8001 0.152 $134,600
$124,800Totals 0.152 $134,600$9,800

206 12530705

L 16 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.151

1641 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK A. WULF
1455 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4140

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $117,0001 0.129 $125,900
$117,000Totals 0.129 $125,900$8,900

206 13610860

L 20 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.129

1642 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ADREAN H. AVERY
1642 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $132,0001 0.152 $141,800
$132,000Totals 0.152 $141,800$9,800

206 12530710

L 15 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.151

1645 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KADAST PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 652
BELOIT  WI 53512-0652

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $130,2001 0.129 $139,100
$130,200Totals 0.129 $139,100$8,900

206 13610855

L 21 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.129

1646 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $111,8001 0.129 $120,700

$111,800Totals 0.129 $120,700$8,900
206 13610850

L 22 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.129

1650 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $91,3001 0.152 $101,100
$91,300Totals 0.152 $101,100$9,800

206 12530715

L 14 B 2 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.151

1651 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARK L. ELLIOTT
1651 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4769

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,700 $152,2001 0.231 $165,900
$152,200Totals 0.231 $165,900$13,700

206 13610841

LOTS 23, 24 & 25 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE 
SUB

0.231

1654 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EDWARD A. SCOVILLE JR
BEVERLY J. SCOVILLE
1654 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4770

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $112,3001 0.152 $122,100
$112,300Totals 0.152 $122,100$9,800

206 12530830

L 14 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.153

1703 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELANA K. THALMAN
1703 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $177,8001 0.166 $187,900
$177,800Totals 0.166 $187,900$10,100

206 13610980

L 5 MENHALLS BOULEVARD TERRACE SUB

0.166

1706 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

THE BARAJAS CAMPUZANO 
REVOCABL
2330 BOULDER LN
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,800 $149,3001 0.230 $163,100
$149,300Totals 0.230 $163,100$13,800

206 12530835

L 13 & W 1/2 L 12 B 1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.229

1707 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MICHAEL ENNOCENTI
JODI ENNOCENTI
1707 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,500 $174,1001 0.224 $187,600
$174,100Totals 0.224 $187,600$13,500

206 13610975

L 4, W 1/2 L 3 & PART L 12 MENHALLS BOULEVARD 
TERRACE SUB COM NW COR L 12, TH SWLY 49.85 
FT, TH ELY 26.3 FT, TH NLY TO POB

0.225

1712 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

TAYLOR WOODS
1712 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $103,1001 0.088 $110,800

$103,100Totals 0.088 $110,800$7,700
206 12530840

S 70 FT OF E 1/2 L 12 & S 70 FT OF W 29.4 FT L 11 B 
1 GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.088

1715 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BOBBI NICOLE INMAN
1715 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $146,0001 0.117 $155,700
$146,000Totals 0.117 $155,700$9,700

206 12530845

S 70 FT OF E 21.8 FT L 11 & S 70 FT L 10 B 1 
GROVELAND PLACE ADD

0.117

1721 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MATTHEW J. REYNOLDS
1721 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4731

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,100 $216,1001 0.303 $233,200
$216,100Totals 0.303 $233,200$17,100

206 13610970

LOTS 1 & 2 & E 1/2 L 3 MENHALLS BVD TERRACE 
SUB

0.303

1730 White Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATHEW GOODWIN
ANNE R. GOODWIN
1730 WHITE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4732

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.228 $0
$0Totals 0.228 $0$0

206 12530930

L 1 DOLANS ADD

0.228

1735 White Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,300 $189,0001 0.404 $222,300
$189,000Totals 0.404 $222,300$33,300

206 22070280

L 3 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.403

2253 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

DANIEL C. EDDY
BERTA J. EDDY
2253 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2356

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $249,0001 0.367 $280,200
$249,000Totals 0.367 $280,200$31,200

206 22070275

L 2 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.372

2254 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

KRICK NELSON REVOCABLE TRUST
2254 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2357

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,700 $177,5001 0.379 $209,200
$177,500Totals 0.379 $209,200$31,700

206 22070265

L 1 RESUB OF L 16 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB 
EXC ELY 50 FT TRIANG AS HWY

0.379

2624 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

RUTH A. MAUEL
2624 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2359

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,100 $239,7001 0.841 $282,800

$239,700Totals 0.841 $282,800$43,100
206 22070245

L 15 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAK SUB EX SLY 15 FT OF 
WLY 200 FT AS ROADWAY

0.842

2625 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

STEVEN R. CARROLL
CYNTHIA J. CARROLL
2625 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$47,000 $219,1001 0.615 $266,100
$219,100Totals 0.615 $266,100$47,000

206 22070250

L 2 & N 15 FT L 3 RESUB OF L 16 SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAK SUB

0.614

2633 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

MARK HAWES
AMIE HAWES
2633 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,200 $298,6001 0.505 $336,800
$298,600Totals 0.505 $336,800$38,200

206 22070255

L 3 RESUB OF L 16 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB 
EX N 15 FT

0.506

2637 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ANN DRURY
2637 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,600 $228,6001 0.628 $269,200
$228,600Totals 0.628 $269,200$40,600

206 22070260

L 4 RESUB OF L 16 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAK SUB

0.629

2641 White Oaks Ct

Acres:Section: 20

ERICK D. JOHNSON
STEPHANIE L. JOHNSON
2641 WHITE OAKS CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2358

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$39,500 $139,7001 0.530 $179,200
$139,700Totals 0.530 $179,200$39,500

206 21911770

L 29 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAKS 
SUB EX E 185 FT

0.530

2500 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PRESTON MCINTOSH
2500 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$41,900 $152,5001 0.813 $194,400
$152,500Totals 0.813 $194,400$41,900

206 21911870

LOTS NUMBERED 2 & 3 EXCEPT THE EAST 330 
FEET IN EQUAL WIDTH OF BOTH LOTS IN 
SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.746

2501 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES HOWE
SHERLYN HOWE
2501 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $170,6001 0.382 $199,200
$170,600Totals 0.382 $199,200$28,600

206 21911775

W 85 FT OF E 185 FT L 29 OF RESUB OF L 17 
SCHUSTER WHITE OAKS SUB

0.383

2506 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LAPONSEY FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUS
7651 JOY LN
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8570

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,800 $149,5001 0.528 $182,300

$149,500Totals 0.528 $182,300$32,800
206 21911780

E 100 FT L 29 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE 
OAK SUB

0.528

2512 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LYNFORD TREGONING
2512 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $209,0001 0.556 $243,900
$209,000Totals 0.556 $243,900$34,900

206 21911865

W 110 FT OF E 330 FT OF LOTS 2 & 3 SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAKS SUB

0.556

2513 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ADAM HOEPFNER
STACY HOEPFNER
2513 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,400 $147,5001 0.794 $181,900
$147,500Totals 0.794 $181,900$34,400

206 21911785

L 30 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.794

2518 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KAREN B. HAVENS
3870 MILWAUKEE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $162,0001 0.556 $196,900
$162,000Totals 0.556 $196,900$34,900

206 21911860

W 110 FT OF E 220 FT OF LOTS 2 & 3 SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAKS SUB

0.556

2519 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

BRADY S. GOULD
2519 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,200 $195,1001 0.774 $229,300
$195,100Totals 0.774 $229,300$34,200

206 21911790

L 31 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.775

2524 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ABBIGAIL A. POLLICH
2524 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,900 $202,7001 0.556 $237,600
$202,700Totals 0.556 $237,600$34,900

206 21911855

E 110 FT OF LOTS 2 & 3 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS 
SUB

0.556

2525 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

RONALD E. SPARTZ
JOAN E. SPARTZ
2525 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $114,4001 0.755 $148,500
$114,400Totals 0.755 $148,500$34,100

206 21911795

L 32 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.756

2530 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

TAMMY LEMOINE
2530 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$41,200 $136,6001 1.008 $177,800

$136,600Totals 1.008 $177,800$41,200
206 21911850

L 4 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

1.008

2535 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

HUBERT W. DOBBS
2535 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,000 $157,9001 0.737 $191,900
$157,900Totals 0.737 $191,900$34,000

206 21911800

L 33 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.737

2536 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

GEORGE M. HENDEE
2536 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,900 $112,2001 0.719 $146,100
$112,200Totals 0.719 $146,100$33,900

206 21911805

L 34 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.718

2542 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ULTSCH INCOME TRUST  U/A DTD S
2542 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $150,2001 0.735 $183,600
$150,200Totals 0.735 $183,600$33,400

206 21911845

W 97.16 FT L 5 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.736

2543 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

MARK ALLAND
WENDY ALLAND
2543 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,800 $148,1001 0.698 $181,900
$148,100Totals 0.698 $181,900$33,800

206 21911810

L 35 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.698

2548 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

DOUGLAS L. MARTIN
2548 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $186,9001 0.735 $220,300
$186,900Totals 0.735 $220,300$33,400

206 21911840

L 5 EX W 97.16 FT & L 6 EX E 97.16 FT SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAKS SUB

0.736

2549 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PATRICK FARLEY
ANNA FARLEY
2549 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,400 $134,5001 0.735 $167,900
$134,500Totals 0.735 $167,900$33,400

206 21911835

E 97.16 FT L 6 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.736

2551 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ROBERT M. HAAS
WANDA M. HAAS
2551 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1850 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,000 $179,2001 0.815 $217,200

$179,200Totals 0.815 $217,200$38,000
206 21911815

L 36 OF RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTER WHITE OAK SUB

0.815

2554 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KATHRYN LINDSAY
LORRAINE ENGLES
2201 DIVOT DR
SAINT LOUIS  MO 63131-3261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$63,700 $174,1001 2.290 $237,800
$174,100Totals 2.290 $237,800$63,700

206 22080040

LOTS  1,2,3,& 4 CSM VOL 12 PGS 566-567

2.289

2555 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DIANE K. SANDELL
2555 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$65,700 $172,4001 1.805 $238,100
$172,400Totals 1.805 $238,100$65,700

206 21911820

L 8 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

1.814

2559 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 19

STEVEN R. PRUETT
VALERIE E. PRUETT
2559 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,800 $238,0001 0.705 $273,800
$238,000Totals 0.705 $273,800$35,800

206 22070210

L 37 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAK SUB

0.707

2560 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ELIZABETH JANE CURRIER REV TRU
2560 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,800 $156,9001 0.543 $191,700
$156,900Totals 0.543 $191,700$34,800

206 22070205

ELY 215 FT L 38 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE 
OAKS SUB

0.543

2566 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JON H. SEVALL
JUDITH SEVALL
2566 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,800 $190,1001 0.820 $234,900
$190,100Totals 0.820 $234,900$44,800

206 22070215

L 9 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.819

2567 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CLYDE L & NANCY W BOUTELLE REV
2567 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,400 $103,7001 0.330 $134,100
$103,700Totals 0.330 $134,100$30,400

206 22070200

ELY 115 FT L 39 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE 
OAKS SUB

0.330

2572 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BRUCE S. BISHOP
AMY M. BISHOP
2653 E COLLINGSWOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2335

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,000 $112,7001 0.838 $157,700

$112,700Totals 0.838 $157,700$45,000
206 22070220

L 10 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.838

2573 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

KATHLEEN S. HUFF
2573 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,000 $191,8001 0.845 $236,800
$191,800Totals 0.845 $236,800$45,000

206 22070225

L 11 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.847

2577 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES A. SANDS
JESSICA HENRY
2577 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,200 $133,0001 0.863 $178,200
$133,000Totals 0.863 $178,200$45,200

206 22070230

L 12 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.864

2579 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN A. BAZLEY
AMY S. BAZLEY
N4117 LADWIG RD
MONROE  WI 53566-8937

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,600 $131,1001 0.364 $162,700
$131,100Totals 0.364 $162,700$31,600

206 22070175

NELY 144 FT L 62 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS 
WHITE OAK SUB

0.364

2584 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SHARON L. BASS
2584 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,300 $144,3001 0.872 $189,600
$144,300Totals 0.872 $189,600$45,300

206 22070235

L 13 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.872

2585 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHRISTINE A. WILKE
15 JACKMAN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$45,200 $272,0001 0.865 $317,200
$272,000Totals 0.865 $317,200$45,200

206 22070240

L 14 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAKS SUB

0.867

2589 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TERRENCE T & GAIL S MONAHAN RE
2589 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$44,700 $165,6001 1.253 $210,300
$165,600Totals 1.253 $210,300$44,700

206 22070170

L 63 RESUB OF L 17 SCHUSTERS WHITE OAK SUB

1.256

2590 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TYLER J. CAPLE
LAUREN E. GURHOLT
2590 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,200 $217,2001 0.367 $248,400

$217,200Totals 0.367 $248,400$31,200
206 22070270

L 1 CANTERBURY WOODS

0.367

2595 White Oaks Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LYNN M. GROVER
2595 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2379

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $104,3001 0.079 $110,700
$104,300Totals 0.079 $110,700$6,400

206 13530270

E 40 FT LOTS 13&14 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.079

237 Whitman Ct

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,500 $108,0001 0.081 $114,500
$108,000Totals 0.081 $114,500$6,500

206 13530275

W 36.2 LOTS 13 & 14, AND E 5 FT L 12 WHITMAN 
HEIGHTS

0.081

241 Whitman Ct

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,400 $99,5001 0.079 $105,900
$99,500Totals 0.079 $105,900$6,400

206 13530280

E 5 FT L 11 AND W 35 FT L 12 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.079

245 Whitman Ct

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,700 $97,6001 0.069 $103,300
$97,600Totals 0.069 $103,300$5,700

206 13530285

W 35 FT L 11 WHITMAN HEIGHTS

0.069

249 Whitman Ct

Acres:Section: 35

WEP ENTERPRISE  LLC
1313 11TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4219

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,900 $197,0001 0.329 $224,900
$197,000Totals 0.329 $224,900$27,900

206 21981500

L 65 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.330

2221 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

MICHAEL J. LORENZ
2221 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,600 $265,8001 0.341 $294,400
$265,800Totals 0.341 $294,400$28,600

206 21981430

L 51 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.342

2222 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CODY J. STICKLES
2222 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,700 $220,6001 0.223 $241,300

$220,600Totals 0.223 $241,300$20,700
206 21981495

L 64 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.223

2223 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SANDRA J. PARMER
2223 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $245,3001 0.248 $267,900
$245,300Totals 0.248 $267,900$22,600

206 21981435

L 52 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2224 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RANDAL S. MORRIS ET AL
2224 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $197,3001 0.223 $218,000
$197,300Totals 0.223 $218,000$20,700

206 21981490

L 63 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.223

2225 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KAREN CHAMPION
2225 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $224,8001 0.248 $247,400
$224,800Totals 0.248 $247,400$22,600

206 21981440

L 53 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2226 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CINDY T. NGUYEN
2226 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $228,6001 0.223 $249,300
$228,600Totals 0.223 $249,300$20,700

206 21981485

L 62 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.223

2227 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

SOPHIA L. LINDSEY
2227 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $189,1001 0.248 $211,700
$189,100Totals 0.248 $211,700$22,600

206 21981445

L 54 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2228 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

JASON M. MIDDLETON
TINA M. MIDDLETON
2228 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $215,1001 0.223 $235,800
$215,100Totals 0.223 $235,800$20,700

206 21981480

L 61 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.223

2229 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL J. SPOLOWICZ
PAMELA KIDNEY
2229 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $203,1001 0.248 $225,700

$203,100Totals 0.248 $225,700$22,600
206 21981450

L 55 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.248

2230 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM VUE
AMANDA M. CHA
2230 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $222,0001 0.223 $242,700
$222,000Totals 0.223 $242,700$20,700

206 21981475

L 60 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.223

2231 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

RONALD YARBROUGH
ALMA E. ZAMORA-YARBROUGH
2231 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,200 $233,8001 0.219 $255,000
$233,800Totals 0.219 $255,000$21,200

206 21981455

L 56 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.219

2232 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

LISA L. EARL
2232 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,200 $212,3001 0.192 $231,500
$212,300Totals 0.192 $231,500$19,200

206 21981470

L 59 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.192

2233 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

THOMAS F. PODY
CRISTAL D. PODY
2233 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,800 $225,8001 0.213 $244,600
$225,800Totals 0.213 $244,600$18,800

206 21981460

L 57 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.212

2234 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

CARLOS D. HILL
SANDRA M. HILL
2234 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2353

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,500 $196,6001 0.208 $215,100
$196,600Totals 0.208 $215,100$18,500

206 21981465

L 58 PARKMEADOW 1ST ADD

0.208

2235 Wildflower Ct

Acres:Section: 19

KODY KINGSLIEN
2235 WILDFLOWER CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2396

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $178,2001 0.188 $193,900
$178,200Totals 0.188 $193,900$15,700

206 13480340

L 19 & E 16.03 FT L 18 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.188

904 William St

Acres:Section: 34

ANTONIO CARMONA DIAZ
904 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,900 $145,1001 0.189 $161,000

$145,100Totals 0.189 $161,000$15,900
206 13480425

L 15 & W 16.49 FT L 16 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.189

905 William St

Acres:Section: 34

NICOLE M. FELCKOWSKI
905 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $129,5001 0.234 $147,600
$129,500Totals 0.234 $147,600$18,100

206 13480345

L 20 & S 1/2 L 21 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

914 William St

Acres:Section: 34

BRITTANY N. TUESCHER
5714 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $117,6001 0.234 $135,700
$117,600Totals 0.234 $135,700$18,100

206 13480520

L 14 & S 1/2 L 13 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

915 William St

Acres:Section: 34

KRAIG &. JIANNACOPOULOS
915 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $117,9001 0.234 $136,000
$117,900Totals 0.234 $136,000$18,100

206 13480350

L 22 & N 1/2 L 21 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

922 William St

Acres:Section: 34

FRANK M. MCCLINTOCK
922 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $154,9001 0.234 $173,000
$154,900Totals 0.234 $173,000$18,100

206 13480515

L 12 & N 1/2 L 13 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

923 William St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM L. SMITH
923 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $155,1001 0.234 $173,200
$155,100Totals 0.234 $173,200$18,100

206 13480355

L 23 & S 1/2 L 24 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

930 William St

Acres:Section: 34

LISA A. HOLT
930 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $129,0001 0.234 $147,100
$129,000Totals 0.234 $147,100$18,100

206 13480510

L 11 & S 1/2 L 10 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

931 William St

Acres:Section: 34

MATIAS ARREGUIN
MARTHA ARREGUIN
931 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,100 $139,0001 0.234 $157,100

$139,000Totals 0.234 $157,100$18,100
206 13480360

L 25 & N 1/2 L 24 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

938 William St

Acres:Section: 34

CAROLYN J. WRIGHT
938 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $155,7001 0.234 $173,800
$155,700Totals 0.234 $173,800$18,100

206 13480505

L 9 & N 1/2 L 10 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.234

939 William St

Acres:Section: 34

PATRICK C. CRONIN
MALISSA M. CRONIN
939 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $160,0001 0.234 $178,100
$160,000Totals 0.234 $178,100$18,100

206 13480365

L 26 & S 1/2 L 27 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

944 William St

Acres:Section: 34

TYRONE L. KARL
TANYA D. KARL
1345 GRANT ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3306

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $162,3001 0.234 $180,400
$162,300Totals 0.234 $180,400$18,100

206 13480500

L 8 & S 1/2 L 7 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

945 William St

Acres:Section: 34

SUZETTE L. CARNES
945 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4846

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $155,0001 0.234 $173,100
$155,000Totals 0.234 $173,100$18,100

206 13480370

L 28 & N 1/2 L 27 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

952 William St

Acres:Section: 34

EUGENE E. HILL
PENNY L. HILL
952 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,100 $126,7001 0.234 $144,800
$126,700Totals 0.234 $144,800$18,100

206 13480495

L 6 & N 1/2 L 7 B 11 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.233

953 William St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFF A. ARMSTRONG
LISA M. ARMSTRONG
705 TOPHILL LN
MANSFIELD  TX 76063-8688

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,700 $148,0001 0.188 $163,700
$148,000Totals 0.188 $163,700$15,700

206 13480375

L 1 & E 16.31 FT L 2 B 10 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.189

960 William St

Acres:Section: 34

CINDY M. MITCHELL
960 WILLIAM ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4847

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$2,500 $01 0.155 $2,500

$0Totals 0.155 $2,500$2,500
206 13480820

L 11 B 4 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.155

1013 William St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,500 $01 0.155 $2,500
$0Totals 0.155 $2,500$2,500

206 13480815

L 10 B 4 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.155

1017 William St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,000 $01 0.311 $7,000
$0Totals 0.311 $7,000$7,000

206 13480860

LOTS 19 & 20 B 5 MCGAVOCKS HEIGHTS

0.311

1024 William St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$2,500 $01 0.155 $2,500
$0Totals 0.155 $2,500$2,500

206 13480810

L 9 B 4 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.155

1025 William St

Acres:Section: 34

WILLIAM J. EGGERS
MICHELLE R. EGGERS
1017 DIVISION ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.154 $0
$0Totals 0.154 $0$0

206 13480805

L 8 B 4 MC GAVOCK HTS

0.155

1031 William St

Acres:Section: 34

MOST WORSHIPFUL PRINCE HALL 
FR
2034 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.155 $0
$0Totals 0.155 $0$0

206 13480800

L7 B 4 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.155

1033 William St

Acres:Section: 34

MOST WORSHIPFUL PRINCE HALL 
FR
2034 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,300 $01 0.155 $12,300
$0Totals 0.155 $12,300$12,300

206 13480795

L6 B4 MCGAVOCK HEIGHTS

0.155

1035 William St

Acres:Section: 34

JEFFREY J. KORBOL
HOLLY A. KORBOL
2024 LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4029

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 0.094 $0

$0Totals 0.094 $0$0
206 23140701

OUTLOT 1 CSM 42-196 DOC#2246070 REC 8/15/2023

0.094

300 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $03 16.810 $0
$0Totals 16.810 $0$0

206 23140800

LOT 2 CSM VOL 37 PGS 253 TO 257

16.810

375 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

WILLOWBROOK STATELINE  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$131,800 $02 4.550 $131,800
$0Totals 4.550 $131,800$131,800

206 23140700

LOT 2 CSM 42-196 DOC# 2246070 REC 8/15/2023

4.549

400 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

JASON TURNER
3217 E STATE HIGHWAY 67
BELOIT  WI 53511-9739

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 22.300 $0
$0Totals 22.300 $0$0

206 23131500

LOT 1 CSM 42-196 DOC#2246070 REC 8/15/2023

22.300

500 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 59.990 $0
$0Totals 59.990 $0$0

206 23131000

L 2 CSM VOL 13 PGS 268 - 270 59.994 acres M/L

60.002

555 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$97,100 $02 6.860 $97,100
$0Totals 6.860 $97,100$97,100

206 23131200

LOT 3 CSM VOL 13 PGS 268 - 270 7.866 ACRES M/L

6.854

601 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS  WI 54615-0310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.013 $0
$0Totals 1.013 $0$0

206 23131205

OUTLOT 1 OF CSM VOL 37 PGS 20,

1.012

655 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$460,000 $02 32.490 $460,000

$0Totals 32.490 $460,000$460,000
206 23120500

L 2 CSM VOL 13 PAGES 341 - 344 32.491 acres M/L

32.530

701 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 31

HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS  WI 54615-0310

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 31.870 $0
$0Totals 31.870 $0$0

206 23271000

ALL THAT PART OF THE NW 1/4 SEC 32-1-13 COM 33 
FT SLY AND 264 FT ELY OF THE SW COR OF THE 
NW 1/4 NW 1/4, TH SLY TO S LINE N 1/2 SEC 32, TH 

31.807

777 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 32

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN TR
PO BOX 667
BLACK RIVER FALLS  WI 54615-0667

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.317 $0
$0Totals 1.317 $0$0

206 23040500

LOT 1 CSM V 17 PAGS 441-443.

1.321

1101 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 2.693 $0
$0Totals 2.693 $0$0

206 23040800

DRAINAGE GREENBELT, PART OF CSM V 17 PGS 
441-443.

2.704

1141 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 8.740 $0
$0Totals 8.740 $0$0

206 23041000

LOT 2 CSM V 17 PGS 441-443.

6.763

1225 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$387,000 $5,806,7002 12.900 $6,193,700
$5,806,700Totals 12.900 $6,193,700$387,000

206 23043008

LOT 4 CSM VOL 24 PGS 258-260

12.893

1280 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

VALMET  INC
1280 WILLOWBROOK RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-6904

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,500 $04 4.490 $1,500
$0Totals 4.490 $1,500$1,500

206 23033007

LOT 3 CSM VOL 24 PGS 258-260

4.492

1300 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,500 $04 4.550 $1,500

$0Totals 4.550 $1,500$1,500
206 23033006

LOT 2 CSM VOL 24 PGS 258-260

4.550

1310 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$201,200 $792,2002 1.861 $993,400
$1,200 $04 3.500 $1,200

$792,200Totals 5.361 $994,600$202,400

206 23033005

LOT 1 CSM VOL 24 PGS 258-260

5.361

1402 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$60,000 $926,6002 2.000 $986,600
$926,600Totals 2.000 $986,600$60,000

206 23031350

LOT 1 CSM VOL 28 PGS 62-63

2.000

1555 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

FIRST COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
1702 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$600 $04 1.860 $600
$0Totals 1.860 $600$600

206 23033000

LOT 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 58-61

1.851

1610 Willowbrook Rd

Acres:Section: 30

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $204,2001 0.230 $225,900
$204,200Totals 0.230 $225,900$21,700

206 12780945

L 156 POFFS FOURTH SUN VALLEY

0.229

2116 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 27

DANA R. SHEAR
2119 WILSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $206,7001 0.230 $228,400
$206,700Totals 0.230 $228,400$21,700

206 12781640

L 1 CSM V 6 PG 116 & 117 DOC# 855906

0.229

2117 Wilson St

Acres:Section: 27

DANA R. SHEAR
2119 WILSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3257

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$59,300 $127,0001 1.437 $186,300
$127,000Totals 1.437 $186,300$59,300

206 22031700

PT L 4 MORGAN FARMS AS DESC IN VOL 465 P 349 
1.799 & R/W TO MILW RD

1.437

2166 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JENNIFER MURPHY
BRIAN MURPHY
2166 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,900 $01 0.254 $24,900

$0Totals 0.254 $24,900$24,900
206 22033610

L 1 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2167 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MAPLE CREEK D  LLC ET AL
333 BISHOPS WAY STE 141
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,800 $189,8001 0.314 $217,600
$189,800Totals 0.314 $217,600$27,800

206 22032590

L 1 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.315

2168 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DARYL COSGROVE
BONNIE COSGROVE
2168 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $01 0.254 $24,900
$0Totals 0.254 $24,900$24,900

206 22033600

L 2 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2171 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MAPLE CREEK D  LLC ET AL
333 BISHOPS WAY STE 141
BROOKFIELD  WI 53005

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $01 0.312 $16,600
$0Totals 0.312 $16,600$16,600

206 22032580

L 2 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.313

2172 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN BICKEL
VICKIE BICKEL
2180 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $169,6001 0.254 $194,500
$169,600Totals 0.254 $194,500$24,900

206 22033590

L 3 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2179 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

LINDA J. GORDON
2179 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,700 $184,7001 0.314 $212,400
$184,700Totals 0.314 $212,400$27,700

206 22032570

L 3 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.315

2180 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN BICKEL
VICKIE BICKEL
2180 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $159,1001 0.254 $184,000
$159,100Totals 0.254 $184,000$24,900

206 22033580

L 4 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2187 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GLENDA R. BUHMEYER
2187 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,900 $187,0001 0.318 $214,900

$187,000Totals 0.318 $214,900$27,900
206 22032560

L 4 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.318

2188 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DEBRA A. SMITH
2188 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$34,100 $139,7001 0.445 $173,800
$139,700Totals 0.445 $173,800$34,100

206 22032550

L 5 B 2 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.447

2192 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

RICKY V. CHATTEN
2192 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,300 $188,8001 0.335 $219,100
$188,800Totals 0.335 $219,100$30,300

206 22033570

L 5 B 3 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.337

2193 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DARLA R DONOVAN TRUST
2193 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1930

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,300 $186,6001 0.319 $215,900
$186,600Totals 0.319 $215,900$29,300

206 22020660

L 7 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.319

2201 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JAMES F. BOEL
2201 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,600 $168,4001 0.367 $193,000
$168,400Totals 0.367 $193,000$24,600

206 22020070

L 12 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.369

2206 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

BLAKE SCHUUR
2206 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$31,200 $173,4001 0.352 $204,600
$173,400Totals 0.352 $204,600$31,200

206 22020860

L 8 B 4 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.352

2211 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

SARA A. OLSEN
2211 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1922

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,500 $192,0001 0.310 $219,500
$192,000Totals 0.310 $219,500$27,500

206 22020080

L 13 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.310

2214 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DANIEL F VOIT  JR AND CHERYL A
2214 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,200 $224,3001 0.302 $251,500

$224,300Totals 0.302 $251,500$27,200
206 22020090

L 14 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.303

2224 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DAVID D & YVONNE SCHLIEM LIVIN
2224 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,400 $222,4001 0.323 $250,800
$222,400Totals 0.323 $250,800$28,400

206 22020870

LOT 1 B 5 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.324

2225 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

KUTZ - SCHMALE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2225 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,800 $01 0.295 $26,800
$0Totals 0.295 $26,800$26,800

206 22021050

L 2 B 5 CANTERBUY HILLS

0.294

2229 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

KUTZ - SCHMALE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
2225 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,300 $172,7001 0.279 $199,000
$172,700Totals 0.279 $199,000$26,300

206 22020100

L 15 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.280

2232 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN C. KALKIRTZ
2232 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $209,2001 0.291 $235,800
$209,200Totals 0.291 $235,800$26,600

206 22021040

L 3 B 5 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.292

2235 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MICHAEL L. DENSON
PAULA DENSON
2235 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $172,1001 0.254 $197,000
$172,100Totals 0.254 $197,000$24,900

206 22020110

L 16 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2238 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

MATTHEW J. BRIGHT
2238 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $165,0001 0.291 $191,600
$165,000Totals 0.291 $191,600$26,600

206 22021030

L 4 B 5 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.292

2243 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

NELSON FAMILY TRUST
2243 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,900 $242,1001 0.254 $267,000

$242,100Totals 0.254 $267,000$24,900
206 22020120

L 17 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2246 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOHN C. BOSCHI
MARY J. BOSCHI
2246 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,600 $195,5001 0.291 $222,100
$195,500Totals 0.291 $222,100$26,600

206 22021020

L 5 B 5 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.292

2253 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

HECTOR AQUINO MARTINEZ
2253 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,900 $179,6001 0.254 $204,500
$179,600Totals 0.254 $204,500$24,900

206 22020130

L 18 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.254

2254 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CARLOS ENRIQUE GARCIA
2254 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $155,8001 0.284 $182,000
$155,800Totals 0.284 $182,000$26,200

206 22021010

L 6 B 5 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.285

2261 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

DAVID L. PATNOU
2261 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,600 $211,9001 0.337 $242,500
$211,900Totals 0.337 $242,500$30,600

206 22020140

L 19 B 1 CANTERBURY HILLS

0.337

2262 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

TIMOTHY QUINN
LORI QUINN
2262 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,400 $192,4001 0.282 $218,800
$192,400Totals 0.282 $218,800$26,400

206 22020800

LOT 13 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.283

2269 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

JOSHUA B. BARKER
GRACE L. BARKER
2269 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,700 $287,0001 0.276 $315,700
$287,000Totals 0.276 $315,700$28,700

206 22020805

LOT 14 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.277

2270 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

GLENN R. KORBECK
AMANDA L. SCHIEBER
2270 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1951

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,700 $186,4001 0.231 $209,100

$186,400Totals 0.231 $209,100$22,700
206 22020795

LOT 12 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.231

2277 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ERASMO T. TORRES
BERTHA TORRES
2277 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1948

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.125 $0
$0Totals 0.125 $0$0

206 22020810

OUTLOT 1 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.124

2278 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,700 $226,3001 0.231 $249,000
$226,300Totals 0.231 $249,000$22,700

206 22020790

LOT 11 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.231

2303 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

ELIZABETH PRINNER
2303 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2179

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,700 $314,4001 0.259 $339,100
$314,400Totals 0.259 $339,100$24,700

206 22020785

LOT 10 WALNUT GROVE PLAT NO 2

0.259

2311 Winchester Dr

Acres:Section: 20

CHRIS E. PETERS
DIANE L. PETERS
2311 WINCHESTER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2179

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $199,9001 0.225 $220,200
$199,900Totals 0.225 $220,200$20,300

206 12410315

L 2 B 2 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.226

1709 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DANIELLE KATHERINE REINTS
KEITH ADAM GUTT
1709 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $182,2001 0.177 $200,500
$182,200Totals 0.177 $200,500$18,300

206 12410300

L 2 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1712 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

BRUCE HALE
PATTI HALE
1712 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,300 $184,8001 0.205 $204,100
$184,800Totals 0.205 $204,100$19,300

206 12410320

L 3 B 2 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.205

1715 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

ANTHONY G. BROWN
WANDA BROWN
1715 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,400 $163,1001 0.189 $182,500

$163,100Totals 0.189 $182,500$19,400
206 12410295

L 3 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1718 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

VICTOR INIGUEZ
1718 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $206,3001 0.185 $224,700
$206,300Totals 0.185 $224,700$18,400

206 12410325

L 4 B 2 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.186

1721 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

DOROTHY C THILL TRUST
1721 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2516

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,400 $166,5001 0.189 $185,900
$166,500Totals 0.189 $185,900$19,400

206 12410290

L 4 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.189

1726 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

LINDA M. TREPANITIS
1726 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,700 $163,9001 0.182 $182,600
$163,900Totals 0.182 $182,600$18,700

206 12410285

L 5 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.181

1734 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

JASON C. DEZWARTE
ERIN M. DEZWARTE
1734 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $168,0001 0.177 $186,300
$168,000Totals 0.177 $186,300$18,300

206 12410280

L 6 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1742 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

FLORENTINO MESA ARREGUIN
ELIZABETH ALMANZA MARTINEZ
1742 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,600 $168,8001 0.156 $185,400
$168,800Totals 0.156 $185,400$16,600

206 12410340

L 2 B 3 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.157

1747 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

WAYLON L. DANIEL
1747 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2563

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,300 $175,3001 0.177 $193,600
$175,300Totals 0.177 $193,600$18,300

206 12410275

L 7 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.177

1748 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MARC R. LEHNER
1748 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,600 $159,7001 0.156 $176,300

$159,700Totals 0.156 $176,300$16,600
206 12410345

L 3 B 3 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.157

1755 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

KRISTINA M. FISCHER ET AL
1600 E ZICK DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1414

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,400 $183,5001 0.202 $203,900
$183,500Totals 0.202 $203,900$20,400

206 12410270

L 8 B 4 NORTH VIEW ADD

0.202

1758 Windsor Ct

Acres:Section: 24

MEAGEN H. SWAIN
1758 WINDSOR CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2517

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,200 $93,7001 0.149 $104,900
$93,700Totals 0.149 $104,900$11,200

206 13650770

LOT 4  GREEN TERRACE

0.149

303 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$5,000 $7,6001 0.060 $12,600
$7,600Totals 0.060 $12,600$5,000

206 13650772

LOT 5 GREEN TERRACE

0.060

305 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FINNEGAN BROTHERS STORAGE  
LLC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT  WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,500 $115,2001 0.230 $130,700
$115,200Totals 0.230 $130,700$15,500

206 13650775

LOTS 3 & 6 GREEN TERRACE

0.142

309 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARIA A. ZAMUDIO HERNANDEZ
309 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $125,5001 0.128 $135,300
$125,500Totals 0.128 $135,300$9,800

206 13650780

L 2 GREEN TERRACE

0.128

317 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE L. CRUZ
CHRISTINA B. CRUZ
317 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,500 $01 0.061 $1,500
$0Totals 0.061 $1,500$1,500

206 13650860

L 7 GREEN TERRACE

0.060

319 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE L. CRUZ
CHRISTINA B. CRUZ
317 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6407

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,900 $115,8001 0.167 $127,700

$115,800Totals 0.167 $127,700$11,900
206 13650785

L 1 GREEN TERRACE

0.168

323 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $144,5002 0.123 $167,300
$144,500Totals 0.123 $167,300$22,800

206 13660245

N 57 FT L 15 HUBBARDS ADD EX E 50 FT

0.123

403 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

OC PROPERTY GROUP  LLC
5614 W LIBERTY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-8544

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $153,4001 0.215 $166,400
$153,400Totals 0.215 $166,400$13,000

206 13660160

E 1/2 LOTS 1&2 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

404 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $179,6001 0.215 $192,400
$179,600Totals 0.215 $192,400$12,800

206 13660165

L 3 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.217

418 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GEORGE DALBO
JENNA CUSHING-LEUBNER
418 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,100 $168,6001 0.487 $184,700
$168,600Totals 0.487 $184,700$16,100

206 13660270

PART L 7 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW COR OF L 7 
AT INT WISCONSIN AVE & HUBBARD PL, TH NLY 110 
FT, TH ELY 141.32 FT M/L, TH SLY 22 FT M/L, TH 

0.487

425 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RICHARD W. DOUGLAS
SUANNA L. DOUGLAS
425 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6477

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,300 $210,8001 0.434 $232,100
$210,800Totals 0.434 $232,100$21,300

206 13660170

PARCEL "A" & "B" OF POS APPROVED 7/19/2007 
F/K/A L 4 & L 5 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.435

426 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NICHOLAS C. BOWER
REBEKAH A. BOWER
426 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $202,7001 0.207 $215,100
$202,700Totals 0.207 $215,100$12,400

206 13660325

PART L 7 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT COM 22 FT S OF NW 
COR L 7, TH SLY 64 FT, TH ELY TO E LINE L 7, TH 
NLY 64 FT, TH WLY TO POB

0.207

431 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAMIE GEIGER
SHERRY GEIGER
431 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6477

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,700 $188,4001 0.215 $201,100

$188,400Totals 0.215 $201,100$12,700
206 13660320

S 44 FT L 6 & N 22 FT L 7 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

437 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DONALD LEE SHEPHERD
437 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6477

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $145,5001 0.217 $158,300
$145,500Totals 0.217 $158,300$12,800

206 13660180

L 6 B 11 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.218

440 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ASHLEY HOUCHINS
440 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $161,8001 0.156 $171,500
$161,800Totals 0.156 $171,500$9,700

206 13660315

N 22 FT L 6 & S 26 FT L 5 B 10 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.155

443 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

THERESA A. JOHNSON
MARK V. WALTON
1621 INDIAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3929

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $258,1001 0.123 $266,300
$258,100Totals 0.123 $266,300$8,200

206 13660185

L 1 & E 20 FT OF S 40 FT L 4 LIVERMORES SUBD & 8 
FT DRIVEWAY RTS IN COMMON

0.124

444 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HEATHER SCHEDLER
444 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $133,2001 0.120 $141,200
$133,200Totals 0.120 $141,200$8,000

206 13660190

L 2 & E 20 FT OF N 40 FT OF S 80 FT LIVERMORES 
SUBD AND 8 FT DRIVEWAY RTS IN COMMON

0.119

448 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH MAZANETZ REVOCABLE 
TRUS
448 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $157,1001 0.098 $164,800
$157,100Totals 0.098 $164,800$7,700

206 13660195

E 87.4 FT L 3 LIVERMORES SUB

0.098

452 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW ASLESEN
452 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6409

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,400 $155,6001 0.243 $171,000
$155,600Totals 0.243 $171,000$15,400

206 13660305

LOT 2 & LOT 3 & THE W 3.32 FT OF THE N 55.8 FT L 1 
WICKHEMS SUBD

0.244

453 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTOPHER S. CHRISTIANSEN
DESHAWN A. CHRISTIANSEN
1107 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,100 $157,7001 0.136 $167,800

$157,700Totals 0.136 $167,800$10,100
206 13660600

E 90 FT L 1 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.136

602 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ERIK M. HENRY
MANDY HENRY
602 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $158,3001 0.232 $173,100
$158,300Totals 0.232 $173,100$14,800

206 13660690

PART LOTS 15 & 16 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM SW 
COR L 16, TH NLY 99 FT, TH ELY 102.25 FT, TH SLY 
99 FT, TH WLY 102.25 FT TO POB

0.232

603 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHRISTOPHER S. CHRISTIANSEN
DESHAWN A. CHRISTIANSEN
1107 BUSHNELL ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $204,9001 0.212 $217,500
$204,900Totals 0.212 $217,500$12,600

206 13660605

L 2 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

610 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESSICA SCOTT
610 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $134,2001 0.214 $146,900
$134,200Totals 0.214 $146,900$12,700

206 13660795

S 1/2 OF L 14 AND N 1/2 OF L 15 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

613 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CASH PROPERTIES WI LLC ENTITY 
C/O RK SMITH REALTY
207 N ACADEMY ST STE 150
JANESVILLE, WI 53548-3629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $162,9001 0.212 $175,500
$162,900Totals 0.212 $175,500$12,600

206 13660610

L 3 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

618 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CADE MEIER
618 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $193,9001 0.214 $206,600
$193,900Totals 0.214 $206,600$12,700

206 13660790

S 1/2 OF L 13 AND N 1/2 OF L 14 B 9 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.214

619 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLARICE GRANT
619 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $153,0001 0.212 $165,600
$153,000Totals 0.212 $165,600$12,600

206 13660615

L 4 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

622 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROGELIO R. MORENO
ELSA MORENO
1819 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2863

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,600 $213,9001 0.155 $223,500

$213,900Totals 0.155 $223,500$9,600
206 13660785

L 10 & W 26.21 FT OF THE S 48 FT L 11 WEBERMEIER 
AND SINGLETARYS SUB

0.155

625 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSUE M. SANDOVAL
PRISCILLA J. SANDOVAL
337 HARWICH PL
ROCKTON  IL 61072-2989

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $148,2001 0.161 $158,200
$148,200Totals 0.161 $158,200$10,000

206 13660620

S 49.5 FT L 5 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.162

630 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GERARDO BADILLO
KARINA BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $99,0001 0.155 $108,600
$99,000Totals 0.155 $108,600$9,600

206 13660780

L 9 & PART L 11 WEBERMEIER AND SINGLETARYS 
SUBD BEG SE COR L 9, TH ELY 26.2 FT, TH NLY 48 
FT, TH WLY 61.2 FT, TH SELY 42.07 FT, TH SLY 24 

0.155

631 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SARAH T. WALSH
631 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $113,8001 0.161 $123,800
$113,800Totals 0.161 $123,800$10,000

206 13660625

N 16.5 FT L 5 & S 33 FT L 6 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.162

634 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,200 $279,2001 0.314 $296,400
$279,200Totals 0.314 $296,400$17,200

206 13660773

LOTS 7 & 8 & PART L 11 WEBERMEIER AND 
SINGLETARYS SUBD BEG NE COR L  7, TH ELY 41.16 
FT, TH SLY 97.44 FT, TH WLY 61.2 FT TO SE COR L 

0.316

637 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MAUREEN G. LEFEBER
637 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $122,9001 0.193 $134,600
$122,900Totals 0.193 $134,600$11,700

206 13660631

N 33 FT L 6 & S 27 FT L 7 B 12 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.193

640 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RAMON E. GIMENEZ
640 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6474

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $232,1001 0.181 $245,400
$232,100Totals 0.181 $245,400$13,300

206 13660766

LOTS 5 & 6 WEBERMEIER AND SINGLETARYS SUBD

0.181

649 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KERRY L. DOLL
LAURA M. DOLL
649 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-6473

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,800 $211,7001 0.138 $221,500

$211,700Totals 0.138 $221,500$9,800
206 13670440

LOT 1 CSM VOL 22 PGS 410-411 & THAT PART 
CONVEYED IN PLAT OF SURVEY DOC #1828434 REC 
4/23/08  29 SQ FT

0.138

711 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROMAN SANTOS ARROYO
FAVIOLA ARANDA
1969 PIONEER DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3015

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,000 $179,4001 0.171 $191,400
$179,400Totals 0.171 $191,400$12,000

206 13670285

PART LOTS 2 & 3 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR 
L 3, TH WLY 93.5 FT, TH SLY 80 FT, TH ELY 93.5 FT, 
TH NLY 80 FT TO POB

0.174

716 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRADY S. GOULD
2519 WHITE OAKS DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2361

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $161,6001 0.177 $172,400
$161,600Totals 0.177 $172,400$10,800

206 13670435

N 55 FT L 14 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.177

717 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $136,8001 0.212 $149,400
$136,800Totals 0.212 $149,400$12,600

206 13670430

L 13 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

723 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $146,7001 0.264 $161,800
$146,700Totals 0.264 $161,800$15,100

206 13670290

L 4 & S 1/4 L 5 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.264

724 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW S. RUCH
JOANNE N. RUCH
822 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $91,1001 0.212 $103,700
$91,100Totals 0.212 $103,700$12,600

206 13670425

L 12 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

731 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BAHDAN YAKAVENKA
316 SCOTT ST UNIT 1
LAKE FOREST  IL 60045-1462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,100 $187,6001 0.264 $202,700
$187,600Totals 0.264 $202,700$15,100

206 13670295

N 3/4 L 5 & S 1/2 L 6 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.264

732 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM H. KORST III ET AL
500 N CHARITY ST
BETHEL  OH 45106-1128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $187,3001 0.212 $199,900

$187,300Totals 0.212 $199,900$12,600
206 13670420

L 11 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

737 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW J. ALBERS
JOANNA L. WAXLER
737 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,700 $194,6001 0.193 $206,300
$194,600Totals 0.193 $206,300$11,700

206 13670300

N 1/2 L 6 & S 26.75 FT L 7 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.195

738 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GARY K. WEINKAUF
1822 EMERSON ST
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $155,7001 0.129 $163,900
$155,700Totals 0.129 $163,900$8,200

206 13670305

PART LOTS 7 & 8 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT, COM 11 FT N 
OF SE COR L 8, TH WLY 80.25 FT, TH SLY 27.5 FT, 
TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 22.5 FT, TH ELY 140.25 FT TO 

0.127

744 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRITT R. SCHARRINGHAUSEN
JASON A. DETTMAN
744 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5537

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $10,6001 0.212 $23,200
$10,600Totals 0.212 $23,200$12,600

206 13670415

L 10 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

745 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW J. ALBERS
JOANNA L. WAXLER
737 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,900 $154,8001 0.097 $162,700
$154,800Totals 0.097 $162,700$7,900

206 13670310

PART L 8 B 13 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NE COR L 8, TH 
WLY 80.25 FT, TH SLY 53 FT, TH ELY 80.25 FT, TH 
NLY 53 FT TO POB

0.102

748 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BELOIT COLLEGE PARK  LLC
3800 MILWAUKEE RD STE 200
BELOIT  WI 53511-9817

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,500 $153,7002 0.215 $166,200
$153,700Totals 0.215 $166,200$12,500

206 13670410

L 9 B 8 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

751 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MATTHEW J. ALBERS
JOANNA L. WAXLER
737 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5536

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $252,5001 0.318 $269,900
$252,500Totals 0.318 $269,900$17,400

206 13670755

LOT 1 AND S 1/2 LOT 2, B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT.

0.322

800 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EW HOLDING  LLC
PO BOX 902
BELOIT  WI 53512

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,200 $161,0001 0.129 $169,200

$161,000Totals 0.129 $169,200$8,200
206 13670955

N 40.32 FT L 15 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.131

811 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KIERAN P. CONLEY
811 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $322,0001 0.318 $339,400
$322,000Totals 0.318 $339,400$17,400

206 13670760

L 3 & N 1/2 L 2 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.322

816 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFERY HENDERSON
VALENTYNA KHMELNYTSKA
816 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $110,3001 0.212 $122,900
$110,300Totals 0.212 $122,900$12,600

206 13670950

L 14 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

817 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $151,3001 0.106 $158,100
$151,300Totals 0.106 $158,100$6,800

206 13670945

S 1/2 L 13 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.106

821 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GERARDO BADILLO
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $118,5001 0.424 $139,500
$118,500Totals 0.424 $139,500$21,000

206 13670765

L 4 & 5 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.424

822 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WALKER PROPERTIES  LLC
3500 N NEWVILLE RD
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-8869

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,400 $117,6001 0.318 $135,000
$117,600Totals 0.318 $135,000$17,400

206 13670935

L 12 & N 1/2 LOT 13 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.322

831 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GERARDO BADILLO CORDOBA
821 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $140,1001 0.212 $152,700
$140,100Totals 0.212 $152,700$12,600

206 13670775

L 6 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.212

836 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE LUIS OLARTE CRUZ
219 S GARFIELD AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-1224

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$12,600 $109,9001 0.212 $122,500

$109,900Totals 0.212 $122,500$12,600
206 13670930

L 11 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

837 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GUSTAVO BADILLO TENORIO
IGNACIO L. BADILLO
837 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $110,8001 0.212 $123,400
$110,800Totals 0.212 $123,400$12,600

206 13670780

L 7 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

842 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS R. GODFRED
842 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $122,5001 0.212 $135,100
$122,500Totals 0.212 $135,100$12,600

206 13670925

L 10 B 7 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

843 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FREDDIE L WRIGHT REVOCABLE 
TRU
12591 GREENSVIEW DR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8438

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $153,6001 0.136 $163,700
$153,600Totals 0.136 $163,700$10,100

206 13670785

E 90.25 FT L 8 B 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.138

848 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DANIEL D. COPPER
PAULA COPPER
848 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5539

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,600 $182,0001 0.152 $193,600
$182,000Totals 0.152 $193,600$11,600

206 13680380

PART LOTS 15 & 16 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW 
COR L 16, TH ELY 75 FT, TH NLY 88 FT, TH WLY 75 
FT, TH SLY 88 FT TO POB

0.152

901 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BILLY L. DAVIS
901 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $142,1001 0.105 $150,500
$142,100Totals 0.105 $150,500$8,400

206 13680275

S 57 FT OF E 80.12 FT L 1 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.105

902 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JAMES R. WUTHRICH
NANCY C. WUTHRICH
902 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,600 $219,8001 0.138 $230,400
$219,800Totals 0.138 $230,400$10,600

206 13680280

E 80.12 FT L 2 & E 80.12 FT OF N 9 FT L 1 B 15 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.138

908 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

EDWARD T. PETERSON
REBECCA L. PETERSON
908 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1876 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,500 $111,7001 0.076 $118,200

$111,700Totals 0.076 $118,200$6,500
206 13680470

N 44 FT OF W 75 FT L 15 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.076

911 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

HOLLY LILLY SCHOESSOW ROSARIO
911 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $116,6001 0.212 $129,200
$116,600Totals 0.212 $129,200$12,600

206 13680285

L 3 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

918 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

J PACIFIC VENTURES  LLC
4686 ONTARIO MILLS PKWY
ONTARIO  CA 91764-5104

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $133,8001 0.212 $146,400
$133,800Totals 0.212 $146,400$12,600

206 13680465

L 14 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

919 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHASE SCHILLING
919 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $154,7001 0.212 $167,300
$154,700Totals 0.212 $167,300$12,600

206 13680460

L 13 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

923 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIE JAMES
CASSANDRA JAMES
923 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $104,9001 0.212 $117,500
$104,900Totals 0.212 $117,500$12,600

206 13680290

L 4 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

924 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JESUS VERA
ALICIA VERA
2369 KRUSE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-7010

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $18,2001 0.212 $30,800
$18,200Totals 0.212 $30,800$12,600

206 13680295

L5 B15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

930 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANGELICA PRADO
1870 CHURCH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3506

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $124,4001 0.212 $137,000
$124,400Totals 0.212 $137,000$12,600

206 13680455

L 12 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

931 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ
931 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $46,7002 0.215 $69,700

$46,700Totals 0.215 $69,700$23,000
206 13680300

LOT 6 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT EX AN EASEMENT OVER 
THE 63.4 FT FOR A PARKING LOT

0.215

936 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JEFFREY A. CIONI
THERESA L. CIONI
4220 S BAKKE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8762

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,600 $123,1001 0.212 $135,700
$123,100Totals 0.212 $135,700$12,600

206 13680450

L 11 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

937 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KIMBERLY D. KAKUSKE
KALICIA SPENCER
3634 BALMORAL DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53548-9154

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $80,3002 0.107 $91,800
$80,300Totals 0.107 $91,800$11,500

206 13680305

S 1/2 L 7 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.107

942 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

COACH'S CLUB  LLC
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $135,7001 0.167 $146,000
$135,700Totals 0.167 $146,000$10,300

206 13680445

PART L 10 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT COM SW COR L 10, 
TH ELY 140.25 FT, TH NLY 50 FT, TH WLY 80.25 FT, 
TH NLY 5 FT, TH WLY 60 FT, TH SLY 50 FT TO POB

0.168

943 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALBERTO NORIEGA HERNANDEZ
BLANCA ESTELA CARRENO GALVAN
943 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5420

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $122,2002 0.107 $133,700
$122,200Totals 0.107 $133,700$11,500

206 13680310

N 1/2 L 7 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.107

946 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARAVILLO III  LLC
425 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-4803

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,000 $154,1002 0.215 $177,100
$154,100Totals 0.215 $177,100$23,000

206 13680316

L 8 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.215

948 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

D W R TRUST
950 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $137,6001 0.241 $151,600
$137,600Totals 0.241 $151,600$14,000

206 13680441

PART LOTS 9 & 10 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT COM NW COR 
L 9, TH ELY 119.25 FT, TH SLY 33 FT, TH ELY 21 FT, 
TH SLY 49 FT, TH WLY 80.25 FT, TH NLY 5 FT, TH 

0.244

949 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SETH C. CLAYTON
3673 PRAIRIE FALCON PASS
BELOIT  WI 53511-7952

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,800 $102,0001 0.075 $109,800

$102,000Totals 0.075 $109,800$7,800
206 13681590

PART LOTS 2, 3, & 28 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD COM 
SW COR L 2, TH SELY 26.03 FT, TH NELY 66.8 FT, TH 
NWLY 12.71 FT, TH NLY 19.68 FT, TH WLY 29.15 FT, 

0.075

1025 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SHIRLEY A. CONNER
1025 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $269,5001 0.214 $282,200
$269,500Totals 0.214 $282,200$12,700

206 13681160

L 6 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1030 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CHARLES J. DRURY
DANIEL R. SCROGGINS
1030 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $114,5001 0.096 $123,700
$114,500Totals 0.096 $123,700$9,200

206 13681585

PART L 28 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD COM 20 FT SWLY 
OF E PT L 28, TH SWLY 112 FT M/L, TH NWLY 15.6 
FT, TH NLY 85 FT M/L, TH ELY 76 FT TO POB

0.096

1035 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MARIA LUCIA ALDAMA-BARRETO
RENE ALDAMA
3401 POST RD
PLOVER  WI 54467-3946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $87,0001 0.220 $100,000
$87,000Totals 0.220 $100,000$13,000

206 13681165

L 7 & S 2 FT L 8 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.220

1036 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CLIFFORD SMITH
2970 COTSWOLD CIR
ROCKFORD  IL 61114-6394

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $97,9001 0.087 $105,200
$97,900Totals 0.087 $105,200$7,300

206 13681580

PART L 28 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD COM NW COR L 28
TH SELY 107 FT M/L, TH SWLY 20 FT, TH WLY 76 FT 
M/L, TH NLY 73 FT M/L TO POB

0.088

1041 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOHN W. LANNING
1041 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5422

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,400 $164,6001 0.207 $177,000
$164,600Totals 0.207 $177,000$12,400

206 13681170

N 64 FT L 8 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.207

1042 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL HOUGHES
1042 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5423

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,300 $76,3001 0.089 $82,600
$76,300Totals 0.089 $82,600$6,300

206 13681575

S 1/2 L 27 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.089

1047 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM A. LOCK JR
LINDA S. LOCK
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $90,9001 0.130 $99,400

$90,900Totals 0.130 $99,400$8,500
206 13681570

S 10 FT L 26 & N 1/2 L 27 WEIRICK AND DOWS ADD

0.130

1049 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WILLIAM A. LOCK JR
LINDA S. LOCK
9531 S HIDDEN CREEK CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-9568

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $112,5001 0.214 $125,200
$112,500Totals 0.214 $125,200$12,700

206 13681175

L 9 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.213

1100 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NAOMI CORDOVA
1116 S 110TH ST
WEST ALLIS  WI 53214-2347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $84,5001 0.214 $97,200
$84,500Totals 0.214 $97,200$12,700

206 13681180

L 10 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.213

1106 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BONEH HOMES  LLC
C/O KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $127,6001 0.214 $140,300
$127,600Totals 0.214 $140,300$12,700

206 13681185

L 11 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.214

1112 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

YOUR REALESTATE SOLUTIONS  
LLC
201 N MAIN ST
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.148 $0
$0Totals 0.148 $0$0

206 13681595

PART L 29 WEIRICK & DOWS ADD COM AT S PT OF L 
29, TH NLY 107.75 FT, TH SELY 60.78 FT, TH SLY 
88.29 FT TO POB

0.062

1117 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

CITY OF BELOIT  INC
100 STATE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-6234

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $90,7001 0.133 $99,100
$90,700Totals 0.133 $99,100$8,400

206 13681190

S 41 FT L 12 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.133

1118 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

1118 WISCONSIN AVENUE TRUST
1118 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $107,7001 0.133 $116,100
$107,700Totals 0.133 $116,100$8,400

206 13681195

N 25 FT L 12 & S 16 FT L 13 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.133

1122 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ALEJANDRA ALDAMA-BARRETO
1122 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $98,8001 0.162 $108,800

$98,800Totals 0.162 $108,800$10,000
206 13681200

N 50 FT L 13 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1126 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

NORMA A. ALDAMA-BARRETO
3401 POST RD
PLOVER  WI 54467-3946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $91,0001 0.162 $101,000
$91,000Totals 0.162 $101,000$10,000

206 13681205

S 50 FT L 14 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.162

1130 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ANDREW W. ATKINSON
TRESSA B. ATKINSON
1130 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $89,1001 0.112 $98,900
$89,100Totals 0.112 $98,900$9,800

206 13681650

L 6 & S 2/3 L 5 PEETS SEC SUBD

0.111

1135 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LOUIS SOTO
2958 16TH ST
ROCKFORD  IL 61109-1362

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $119,1001 0.165 $129,300
$119,100Totals 0.165 $129,300$10,200

206 13681210

N 16 FT L 14 & S 34.83 FT L 15 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.165

1136 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DAVID A. SWANSON
JAIME SWANSON
1136 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5425

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $139,2001 0.165 $149,400
$139,200Totals 0.165 $149,400$10,200

206 13681215

N 31.17 FT L 15 & S 20 FT L 16 B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.165

1140 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

LOYD MAJEED
PATRICIA A. MAJEED
2034 S MOUND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2944

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,200 $79,0001 0.107 $87,200
$79,000Totals 0.107 $87,200$8,200

206 13681645

L 4 & N 1/3 L 5 PEETS SEC SUBD

0.107

1143 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GRDB INVESTMENT PROPERTIES  LL
15 CRESTVIEW DR
OSWEGO  IL 60543-9475

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $101,9001 0.110 $110,200
$101,900Totals 0.110 $110,200$8,300

206 13681220

L 2 ADAMS SUB OF B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.111

1146 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KT PREMIER PROPERTIES  LLC
PO BOX 993
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-0993

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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$8,700 $69,5001 0.117 $78,200

$69,500Totals 0.117 $78,200$8,700
206 13681225

L 1 ADAMS SUB OF B 10 WHEELERS ADD

0.117

1150 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $108,6001 0.170 $119,300
$108,600Totals 0.170 $119,300$10,700

206 12560165

L 2 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1208 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GLORIA E. NUNEZ LOYA
FRANCISCO J. DOMDIEGO 
CASTOREN
1208 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $126,5001 0.120 $134,500
$126,500Totals 0.120 $134,500$8,000

206 12560415

S 42 FT L 9 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.120

1209 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA MUNOZ
MARICRUZ CASIQUE BALDERAS
731 WHEELER AVE
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2019

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$17,800 $96,1001 0.319 $113,900
$96,100Totals 0.319 $113,900$17,800

206 12560410

L 8, S 22 FT L 7 & N 24 FT L 9 B 3 CHAMBERLINS 
ADD

0.319

1215 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALMA ROSA ALDAMA
WILFRIDO ALDAMA
3179 S HIGH CREST RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-1657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $67,8001 0.170 $78,500
$67,800Totals 0.170 $78,500$10,700

206 12560170

L 3 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1216 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL CASARES
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $94,8001 0.125 $103,200
$94,800Totals 0.125 $103,200$8,400

206 12560405

N 44 FT L 7 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.125

1221 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUSTAVO ALDAMA CUELLAR
CELIA ALDAMA CUELLAR
823 4TH ST
ALGOMA  WI 54201-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $34,0001 0.339 $52,400
$34,000Totals 0.339 $52,400$18,400

206 12560180

L 4 & 5 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.339

1226 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUERRERO FLORES
1226 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $64,4001 0.125 $72,800

$64,400Totals 0.125 $72,800$8,400
206 12560400

S 44 FT L 6 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.125

1227 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EVANGELINA CASQUE CORONA
1227 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $01 0.125 $8,400
$0Totals 0.125 $8,400$8,400

206 12560395

S 22 FT L 5 & N 22 FT L 6 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.125

1233 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL A. SANCHEZ
1235 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $109,5001 0.125 $117,900
$109,500Totals 0.125 $117,900$8,400

206 12560390

N 44 FT L 5 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.125

1235 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL A. SANCHEZ
1235 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $164,2001 0.339 $182,600
$164,200Totals 0.339 $182,600$18,400

206 12560190

L 6 & 7 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.339

1236 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUERRERO M. FLORES
1236 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $91,1001 0.142 $100,500
$91,100Totals 0.142 $100,500$9,400

206 12560385

S 50 FT L 4 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1239 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES BELOIT  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $01 0.170 $10,700
$0Totals 0.170 $10,700$10,700

206 12560195

L 8 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1242 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MANUEL L. HOLGUIN
1248 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $99,1001 0.142 $108,500
$99,100Totals 0.142 $108,500$9,400

206 12560380

S 34 FT L 3 & N 16 FT L 4 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1245 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JAVIER MONTERO- FIGUEROA
CRESCENCIA AGUILAR-TORRES
1245 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,700 $130,9001 0.170 $141,600

$130,900Totals 0.170 $141,600$10,700
206 12560200

L 9 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1248 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTHA ROSALES MORALES
MANUEL LUCERO HOLGUIN
1248 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $133,0001 0.142 $142,400
$133,000Totals 0.142 $142,400$9,400

206 12560375

S 18 FT L 2 & N 32 FT L 3 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.142

1249 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ADRIANA MORONEZ
1249 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $72,8001 0.170 $83,500
$72,800Totals 0.170 $83,500$10,700

206 12560205

L 10 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.170

1254 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROCK COUNTY RENTALS  LLC
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $103,0001 0.137 $112,000
$103,000Totals 0.137 $112,000$9,000

206 12560370

N 48 FT L 2 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.137

1255 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FELIX BARRIOS
MARTHA CARRILLO
1255 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4553

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $111,0001 0.112 $120,400
$111,000Totals 0.112 $120,400$9,400

206 12560210

E 70 FT L 11 B 2 HACKETTS FOURTH ADD

0.113

1260 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ABBIGAIL G. ROGERS
1260 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4554

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.112 $0
$0Totals 0.112 $0$0

206 12560365

W 74 FT L 1 B 3 CHAMBERLINS ADD

0.112

1261 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEW COVENANT CHURCH
PO BOX 1191
BELOIT  WI 53512-1191

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $93,8001 0.133 $103,100
$93,800Totals 0.133 $103,100$9,300

206 12560615

N 54 FT LOTS 11 & 12 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.133

1308 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PRIME ESTATES  LLC
3 HEATHERWOOD CT
INDIAN HEAD PARK  IL 60525-4436

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $106,2001 0.215 $120,200

$106,200Totals 0.215 $120,200$14,000
206 12561200

LOT 17 & PART LOTS 18 & 19 B 1 YATES ADD COM 
NW COR L 18, TH SLY 40 FT, TH ELY 60 FT, TH NELY 
46 FT M/L TO NE COR L 19, TH WLY 100 FT TO POB

0.216

1309 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL HENSON
1309 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $96,1001 0.133 $105,400
$96,100Totals 0.133 $105,400$9,300

206 12560620

L 13 B 1 ADAMS ADD

0.133

1314 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID N. BAACK
JENNIFER L. BAACK
W1703 SAINT PETERS RD
EAST TROY  WI 53120-2044

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $135,6001 0.142 $145,000
$135,600Totals 0.142 $145,000$9,400

206 12561190

L 16 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1317 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEMETRIOUS OWENS
1317 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $130,1001 0.142 $139,500
$130,100Totals 0.142 $139,500$9,400

206 12561185

L 15 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1323 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JACOB W. SCHWAB
AMANDA SCHWAB
1323 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $116,5001 0.142 $125,900
$116,500Totals 0.142 $125,900$9,400

206 12561180

L 14 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1327 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTTIE K. DAVIDSON
REGINA M. DAVIDSON
1806 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.142 $9,400
$0Totals 0.142 $9,400$9,400

206 12561175

L 13 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1333 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SCOTTIE K. DAVIDSON
REGINA M. DAVIDSON
1806 ARROWHEAD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3810

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $91,5001 0.142 $100,900
$91,500Totals 0.142 $100,900$9,400

206 12561170

L 12 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1337 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VICTOR LABRADO DORAN
1337 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,300 $109,7001 0.133 $119,000

$109,700Totals 0.133 $119,000$9,300
206 12560740

L 13 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.133

1342 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $75,9001 0.142 $85,300
$75,900Totals 0.142 $85,300$9,400

206 12561165

L 11 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1343 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THE BRADLEY T BREUNIG AND 
PATR
PO BOX 1164
JANESVILLE  WI 53547-1164

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $97,9001 0.142 $107,300
$97,900Totals 0.142 $107,300$9,400

206 12561160

L 10 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1347 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FELIPE DEJESUS COLIN
1347 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,200 $114,9001 0.147 $125,100
$114,900Totals 0.147 $125,100$10,200

206 12560745

L 14 B 2 ADAMS ADD

0.148

1348 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ESCO PROPERTIES  LLC
2521 SPRING BROOK AVE
ROCKFORD  IL 61107-1555

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $78,3001 0.142 $87,700
$78,300Totals 0.142 $87,700$9,400

206 12561155

L 9 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1353 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CONRAD A. PONCE
KATHLEEN M. PONCE
476 CHEVRON CT
ROCKTON  IL 61072

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $120,3001 0.142 $129,700
$120,300Totals 0.142 $129,700$9,400

206 12561150

L 8 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1401 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RITA E BERKSHIRE REVOCABLE TRU
1401 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.142 $0
$0Totals 0.142 $0$0

206 12561145

L 7 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1407 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY ACTION OF ROCK & 
WAL
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $88,2001 0.142 $97,600

$88,200Totals 0.142 $97,600$9,400
206 12561140

S 33.25 FT L 6 B 1 YATES ADD & PARCEL 'B' OF PLAT 
OF SURVEY REC 12/15/09 AS DOC 1881459 F/K/A 
LOT 6 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1411 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NANCY M. TYLER
1411 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,000 $83,8001 0.143 $91,800
$83,800Totals 0.143 $91,800$8,000

206 12561130

N 33.5 FT L 5 B 1 YATES ADD & PARCEL 'A' OF PLAT 
OF SURVEY REC 12/15/09 AS DOC 1881459 F/K/A 
LOT 5 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1417 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JACK A. BOSLEY
CYNTHIA L. BOSLEY
1417 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4523

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,400 $105,2001 0.280 $118,600
$105,200Totals 0.280 $118,600$13,400

206 12560875

LOTS 13 & 14 B 3 ADAMS ADD

0.280

1418 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARTHA COLEMAN
1418 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4524

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $96,2001 0.142 $105,600
$96,200Totals 0.142 $105,600$9,400

206 12561125

L 4 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1421 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $50,1001 0.142 $59,500
$50,100Totals 0.142 $59,500$9,400

206 12561120

L 3 B 1 YATES ADD

0.142

1427 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO VERA
REVA K. VERA
2338 SHOPIERE RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-2364

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.594 $0
$0Totals 0.594 $0$0

206 12560990

LOTS 9, 10, 11 & 12 B 4 ADAMS ADD

0.594

1428 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

COMMUNITY ACTION OF ROCK & 
WAL
WALWORTH COUNTIES COMMUNITY 
AC
20 ECLIPSE CTR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3550

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $02 0.262 $7,100
$0Totals 0.262 $7,100$7,100

206 12561110

L 2 & L 1 B 1 YATES ADD EX N 4 FT L 1 TO CITY FOR 
WALK

0.264

1435 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HOLY REDEEMER EVANGELISTICAL 
M
1400 W SPRUCE CT
RIVER HILLS  WI 53217-1126

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0X4 1.089 $0

$0Totals 1.089 $0$0
206 12560995

ADAMS ADD BLK 4 JOINT SWITCH R/W PARK AVE TO 
WISCONSIN AVE

0.924

1440 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAKOTA MINNESOTA & EASTERN 
RAI
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
427 W 12TH ST
KANSAS CITY  MO 64105-1403

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,100 $197,2001 0.191 $208,300
$197,200Totals 0.191 $208,300$11,100

206 12570075

PARCEL D PLAT OF SURVEY REC 7/24/2007 AS DOC 
1799654 F/K/A THE E 22 FT OF LOT 15 & LOT 16 B 6 
RIVERSIDE ADD

0.192

1452 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUIS VILLAFAN ANDRADE
MARIA SIMON VILLAFAN
1452 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4564

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $113,4001 0.094 $120,500
$113,400Totals 0.094 $120,500$7,100

206 12570145

S 42 FT LOTS 12 & 13 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.094

1512 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ABRAHAM LUNA
1512 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $75,5001 0.126 $84,700
$75,500Totals 0.126 $84,700$9,200

206 12570995

S 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1515 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $96,9001 0.126 $106,100
$96,900Totals 0.126 $106,100$9,200

206 12570990

N 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 B 8 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.126

1519 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT DUMAS
1973 LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-3125

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,700 $108,5001 0.150 $119,200
$108,500Totals 0.150 $119,200$10,700

206 12570150

N 68 FT LOTS 12 & 13 B 5 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.150

1520 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MAGGIE L. BRADLEY
1520 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4526

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $146,0001 0.110 $153,600
$146,000Totals 0.110 $153,600$7,600

206 12570290

L 16 B 4 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1544 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARY WILLIAMS
1544 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4500

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,700 $113,8001 0.115 $121,500

$113,800Totals 0.115 $121,500$7,700
206 12570425

L 32 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.115

1608 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN T. MURPH
94 47 B KUPUOHI ST APT B
WAIPAHU  HI 96797-5339

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $01 0.116 $7,700
$0Totals 0.116 $7,700$7,700

206 12571370

L 10 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1613 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELVIRA PATRICIA GUILLEN
1009 CENTRAL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5404

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $91,1001 0.114 $100,200
$91,100Totals 0.114 $100,200$9,100

206 12570430

S 1/2 LOTS 15 & 16 B 3 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1614 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EIGHT TWENTY-SIX HOLDINGS  LLC
232 CHICAGO AVE
DOWNERS GROVE  IL 60515-3946

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $73,2001 0.116 $80,900
$73,200Totals 0.116 $80,900$7,700

206 12571365

L 9 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1617 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CASSANDRA EIDSMOE
1617 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $114,0001 0.116 $121,700
$114,000Totals 0.116 $121,700$7,700

206 12571360

L 8 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1619 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BETTY ALLEN
1619 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,000 $63,7001 0.231 $77,700
$63,700Totals 0.231 $77,700$14,000

206 12571355

LOTS 6 & 7 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.233

1625 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLARISSA VELAZQUEZ
8391 BEACHWOOD CT
SPRING HILL  FL 34606-1102

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $75,9001 0.113 $83,600
$75,900Totals 0.113 $83,600$7,700

206 12570565

S 41.33 FT LOTS 30, 31, & 32 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1632 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

360 DEGREES  LLC
7245 N 12TH PL
PHOENIX  AZ 85020-5101

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,000 $97,3001 0.231 $111,300

$97,300Totals 0.231 $111,300$14,000
206 12571345

LOTS 4 & 5 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.233

1633 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEVEN M. STEINER
9810 REDFIELD
ROSCOE  IL 61073

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $61,9001 0.228 $76,000
$61,900Totals 0.228 $76,000$14,100

206 12570570

N 82.66 FT OF LOTS 30, 31, & 32 B 2 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

1636 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROGER C. KETTLE
1636 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $82,7001 0.116 $90,400
$82,700Totals 0.116 $90,400$7,700

206 12571335

L 3 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1641 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALBERT C. PEGEESE
PO BOX 93
BELOIT  WI 53512-0093

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $92,5001 0.116 $100,200
$92,500Totals 0.116 $100,200$7,700

206 12571330

L 2 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.116

1645 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DIANA JURADO
1645 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $37,6002 0.190 $58,300
$37,600Totals 0.190 $58,300$20,700

206 12570581

L 2 CSM VOL 1 PG 81

0.190

1648 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENNETH LEE LARSON
1648 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4561

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $99,5001 0.150 $109,300
$99,500Totals 0.150 $109,300$9,800

206 12571325

L 1 & W 1/2 OUT LOT 1 B 1 YATES SEC ADD

0.151

1649 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANGELIA M. PERALES
1649 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $78,1001 0.136 $87,100
$78,100Totals 0.136 $87,100$9,000

206 12571320

L 7 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1653 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEITH M HUGHES AND GLORIA J HU
1653 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $137,6001 0.136 $146,600

$137,600Totals 0.136 $146,600$9,000
206 12571315

L 6 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1659 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VASSIE MORRIS
1659 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $84,3001 0.113 $92,000
$84,300Totals 0.113 $92,000$7,700

206 12570710

S 41.33 FT OF LOTS 30, 31, & 32 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.114

1662 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ESSIE M. TOLES
PO BOX 773
BELOIT  WI 53512-0773

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $141,0001 0.136 $150,000
$141,000Totals 0.136 $150,000$9,000

206 12571310

L 5 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1663 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SHONDA D. STRONG
STEPHANIE E. GUNN
1609 E 18TH ST
STERLING  IL 61081-1605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $88,9001 0.136 $97,900
$88,900Totals 0.136 $97,900$9,000

206 12571305

L 4 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.136

1667 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREN A. STRAIN
1673 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,100 $52,7001 0.229 $66,800
$52,700Totals 0.229 $66,800$14,100

206 12570720

N 82.67 FT LOTS 30, 31 & 32 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.228

1668 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERIK W. CRUTCHFIELD
GRETTA CRUTCHFIELD
4137 E STATE RD 67
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $103,6001 0.136 $112,600
$103,600Totals 0.136 $112,600$9,000

206 12571300

L 3 B 1 RATKES ADD

0.136

1673 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KAREN A. STRAIN
1673 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,800 $123,3001 0.165 $134,100
$123,300Totals 0.165 $134,100$10,800

206 12570725

S 60 FT OF LOTS 14, 15, & 16 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.165

1676 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HANNA F. ROBERTS
1676 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $84,5001 0.129 $93,200

$84,500Totals 0.129 $93,200$8,700
206 12571295

L 2 B 1 RADTKES ADD

0.131

1677 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LARRY BEST
BRENDA BEST
1323 PRAIRIE AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3850

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $118,9001 0.176 $130,300
$118,900Totals 0.176 $130,300$11,400

206 12570730

N 64 FT OF LOTS 14, 15, & 16 B 1 RIVERSIDE ADD

0.176

1680 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. GUPTON
1680 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4562

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,700 $83,6001 0.129 $92,300
$83,600Totals 0.129 $92,300$8,700

206 12571290

L 1 B 1 RADTKE ADD

0.132

1681 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RORY OWENS
1681 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4527

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $145,2001 0.129 $154,200
$145,200Totals 0.129 $154,200$9,000

206 12580675

E 47 FT LOTS 1 & 2 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.130

1702 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WI HOLDINGS  LLC
30251 GOLDEN LANTERN STE E261
LAGUNA NIGUEL  CA 92677

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $89,2001 0.145 $98,900
$89,200Totals 0.145 $98,900$9,700

206 12580950

L 2 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1707 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LISA CAMPTON
1707 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $87,2001 0.145 $96,900
$87,200Totals 0.145 $96,900$9,700

206 12580945

L 3 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1713 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BERTHA M. HEATH
1713 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $118,0001 0.189 $129,500
$118,000Totals 0.189 $129,500$11,500

206 12580680

L 3 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1716 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $127,2001 0.145 $136,900

$127,200Totals 0.145 $136,900$9,700
206 12580940

L 4 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1717 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RHONDA WARNE
1717 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $108,2001 0.189 $119,700
$108,200Totals 0.189 $119,700$11,500

206 12580685

L 4 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1720 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RAMIRO SOLORZANO
1348 DEWEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $103,9001 0.145 $113,600
$103,900Totals 0.145 $113,600$9,700

206 12580935

L 5 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1723 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW MILNER RENTALS  LLC
PO BOX 1161
BELOIT  WI 53512-1161

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,500 $127,6001 0.189 $139,100
$127,600Totals 0.189 $139,100$11,500

206 12580690

L 5 B 1 SUMMIT ADD

0.189

1726 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EFRAIN JURADO
VIRGINIA R. ORTIZ
1726 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $124,7001 0.145 $134,400
$124,700Totals 0.145 $134,400$9,700

206 12580930

L 6 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1727 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ARMANDO SANCHEZ
PATRICIA RICO
1727 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $102,1001 0.120 $110,200
$102,100Totals 0.120 $110,200$8,100

206 12580695

S 37.5 FT L 1 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.118

1732 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $112,2001 0.145 $121,900
$112,200Totals 0.145 $121,900$9,700

206 12580925

L 7 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1733 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HOLLY A. HOLT
1733 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,100 $125,6001 0.120 $133,700

$125,600Totals 0.120 $133,700$8,100
206 12580700

N 12.5 FT L 1 & S 25 FT L 2 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.118

1736 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HUNTER J. FOSTER
1736 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $99,9001 0.145 $109,600
$99,900Totals 0.145 $109,600$9,700

206 12580920

L 8 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1737 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUCAS BUSHKE
1737 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $123,9001 0.236 $137,200
$123,900Totals 0.236 $137,200$13,300

206 12580705

L 3 & N 25 FT L 2 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.236

1740 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEPHAINE GIRALDO
354 FOREST PARK BLVD
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2149

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $85,9001 0.145 $95,600
$85,900Totals 0.145 $95,600$9,700

206 12580915

L 9 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1743 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JENNIFER CRUZ
1743 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $113,7001 0.157 $123,800
$113,700Totals 0.157 $123,800$10,100

206 12580710

L 4 B 3 SUMMIT SECOND ADD

0.157

1746 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CRISTOBAL ARGUELLES
2429 CASCADE AVE
HOOD RIVER  OR 97031-1003

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $101,9001 0.145 $111,600
$101,900Totals 0.145 $111,600$9,700

206 12580910

L 10 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1747 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AISLYNN J. POUNDS
1747 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $103,4001 0.157 $113,500
$103,400Totals 0.157 $113,500$10,100

206 12580715

L 5 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1752 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NATHAN P. KELLER
1752 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,700 $61,0001 0.145 $70,700

$61,000Totals 0.145 $70,700$9,700
206 12580905

L 11 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1753 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROBERT A. LEM
1753 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $82,5001 0.157 $92,600
$82,500Totals 0.157 $92,600$10,100

206 12580720

L 6 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.157

1756 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRISELDA RENTERIA N. QUINONES
1756 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $98,1001 0.145 $107,800
$98,100Totals 0.145 $107,800$9,700

206 12580900

L 12 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1757 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALICE R. MOSLEY
4060 N 62ND ST
MILWAUKEE  WI 53216-1261

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $76,5001 0.154 $86,400
$76,500Totals 0.154 $86,400$9,900

206 12580725

L 7 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.154

1762 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANIEL G. FEHR
TAMMY S. FEHR
1762 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $107,5001 0.145 $117,200
$107,500Totals 0.145 $117,200$9,700

206 12580895

L 13 DAZEYS ADD

0.145

1763 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LARRY BOECK
1763 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,800 $24,2001 0.151 $34,000
$24,200Totals 0.151 $34,000$9,800

206 12580730

L 8 B 3 SUMMIT SEC ADD

0.151

1766 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW W. LONG
1766 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3546

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $104,8001 0.136 $114,000
$104,800Totals 0.136 $114,000$9,200

206 12580890

L 14 DAZEYS ADD

0.136

1767 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RICHARD FASSL
1767 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,200 $115,5001 0.136 $124,700

$115,500Totals 0.136 $124,700$9,200
206 12580885

L 15 DAZEYS ADD

0.136

1771 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EZEQUIEL BRIANO
1771 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3545

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $112,1001 0.145 $121,800
$112,100Totals 0.145 $121,800$9,700

206 12582180

L 31 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1813 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RUSSELL ROE
ANNE ROE
1813 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,800 $72,3001 0.289 $87,100
$72,300Totals 0.289 $87,100$14,800

206 12582175

L 29 & 30 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.289

1817 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELIAS RENTAL PROPERTIES  LLC
7016 E COUNTY RD J
CLINTON  WI 53525-8844

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $90,6001 0.156 $100,500
$90,600Totals 0.156 $100,500$9,900

206 12581875

L 3 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1822 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KRESTEN D. ALLEN
1822 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $116,0001 0.156 $125,900
$116,000Totals 0.156 $125,900$9,900

206 12581880

L 4 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1826 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LINDA JAMES
1826 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $153,2001 0.145 $162,900
$153,200Totals 0.145 $162,900$9,700

206 12582165

OUTLOT 2 B1 HARPERS ADD

0.144

1829 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

QUINN CHURCH
CAROLYN WHIPPLE
1829 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $107,5001 0.236 $120,800
$107,500Totals 0.236 $120,800$13,300

206 12581885

L 5 & S 1/2 L 6 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.236

1830 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CARLSON REALTY II  LLC
N7201 CHAPEL DR
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-4455

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $89,3001 0.139 $98,700

$89,300Totals 0.139 $98,700$9,400
206 12582160

L 28 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1833 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WINSTON MOORE
MARY L. MOORE
1833 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $91,7001 0.139 $101,100
$91,700Totals 0.139 $101,100$9,400

206 12582155

L 27 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1837 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PAUL M. HENSLEY
121 WHIPPOORWILL WAY
GEORGETOWN  TX 78633-4824

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,300 $122,7001 0.236 $136,000
$122,700Totals 0.236 $136,000$13,300

206 12581890

L 7 & N 1/2 L 6 B 2 HARPERS ADDITION

0.236

1840 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PROV 356  LLC
9812 FALLS RD NUM 114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $89,1001 0.139 $98,500
$89,100Totals 0.139 $98,500$9,400

206 12582150

L 26 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1841 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VICTOR LIMON HIDALGO
MARTHA MUNOZ DELIMON
1841 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $105,2001 0.156 $115,100
$105,200Totals 0.156 $115,100$9,900

206 12581895

L 8 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1844 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KATHY M. BORDNER
1844 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $01 0.139 $9,400
$0Totals 0.139 $9,400$9,400

206 12582145

L 25 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1845 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL CUELLAR ALDAMA
EUSTOLIA HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ
855 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $136,2001 0.156 $146,100
$136,200Totals 0.156 $146,100$9,900

206 12581900

L 9 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1850 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

VICTORIA MARZETTE
1850 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $106,7001 0.139 $116,100

$106,700Totals 0.139 $116,100$9,400
206 12582140

L 24 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1851 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL CUELLAR ALDAMA
EUSTOLIA HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ
855 VINE ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-5217

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $78,9001 0.139 $88,300
$78,900Totals 0.139 $88,300$9,400

206 12582135

L 23 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1855 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EDWARD A LAUGHLIN RENTALS  LLC
121 DAYTON ROW
MADISON  WI 53703-4604

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,900 $89,8001 0.157 $99,700
$89,800Totals 0.157 $99,700$9,900

206 12581905

L 10 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.157

1856 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CARLOS MIGUEL MARTINEZ
811 HARRISON AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5531

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $96,7001 0.166 $107,100
$96,700Totals 0.166 $107,100$10,400

206 12581910

L 11 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1860 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PROV 356  LLC
9812 FALLS RD NUM 114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $165,0001 0.139 $174,400
$165,000Totals 0.139 $174,400$9,400

206 12582130

L 22 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1861 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIGUEL DE AQUINO BENITO
1861 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$15,800 $82,2001 0.333 $98,000
$82,200Totals 0.333 $98,000$15,800

206 12581915

LOTS 12 & 13 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.332

1864 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FRANCHESKA GLEICHSNER
1725 PORTER AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3642

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $178,7001 0.139 $188,100
$178,700Totals 0.139 $188,100$9,400

206 12582125

L 21 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1865 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GEORGE Q. AGUIRRE
MARIA CHAVEZ
1865 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $70,6001 0.139 $80,000

$70,600Totals 0.139 $80,000$9,400
206 12582120

L 20 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1873 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $75,2001 0.166 $85,600
$75,200Totals 0.166 $85,600$10,400

206 12581925

L 14 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1874 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BROWN/MANNING-BROWN 
INVESTMENT
1127 RIDGEWAY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4055

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $58,7001 0.139 $68,100
$58,700Totals 0.139 $68,100$9,400

206 12582115

L 19 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1877 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RYAN FUHRMANN
ERIN FUHRMANN
6101 S 76TH ST
GREENDALE  WI 53129-2236

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,400 $44,9001 0.166 $55,300
$44,900Totals 0.166 $55,300$10,400

206 12581930

L 15 B 2 HARPERS ADD

0.166

1880 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLAUDE L. THORSON
1880 WISCONSIN AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3548

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $52,1001 0.139 $61,500
$52,100Totals 0.139 $61,500$9,400

206 12582110

L 18 B 1 HARPERS ADD

0.137

1881 Wisconsin Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BEVERLY P. MULLIGAN
EDWARD R MULLIGAN
4344 E WOOD TRL
BELOIT  WI 53511-7828

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $207,9001 0.224 $228,900
$207,900Totals 0.224 $228,900$21,000

206 11341130

L 17 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.226

2620 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

GERALD PALMER
MARY LOU PALMER
2620 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $151,0001 0.239 $173,100
$151,000Totals 0.239 $173,100$22,100

206 11341140

L 18 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.239

2626 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

RAFAEL PATINO
MARIA DEL CARMEN PATINO
2626 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,100 $161,8001 0.239 $183,900

$161,800Totals 0.239 $183,900$22,100
206 11341210

L 25 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.239

2627 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

SUSAN J. KURTH
2627 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,700 $194,8001 0.211 $215,500
$194,800Totals 0.211 $215,500$20,700

206 11341150

L 19 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.211

2632 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES P. PETERSON II
LISA D. PETERSON
2632 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,500 $267,1001 0.345 $296,600
$267,100Totals 0.345 $296,600$29,500

206 11341200

LOT 24 AND THE S 1/2 OF LOT 23 NORTH GATE 
MIDDLE ADD

0.345

2633 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

JUAN A. ROCHA JR
KASEY E. ROCHA
2633 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$29,400 $222,8001 0.341 $252,200
$222,800Totals 0.341 $252,200$29,400

206 11341160

L 20 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.342

2638 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

PRESTON S. COUTTS
2638 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $185,3001 0.322 $212,900
$185,300Totals 0.322 $212,900$27,600

206 11341170

L 21 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.323

2644 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

GARY HUGHES
BONNIE L. HUGHES
2644 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,600 $198,3001 0.451 $231,900
$198,300Totals 0.451 $231,900$33,600

206 11341180

L 22 AND THE N 1/2 OF LOT 23 NORTH GATE 
MIDDLE ADD

0.453

2645 Wood Ct

Acres:Section: 13

DAVID & VICKI FROEMMING FAMILY
2645 WOOD CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2227

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,900 $145,4001 0.353 $174,300
$145,400Totals 0.353 $174,300$28,900

206 12420440

L 7 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.354

2274 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CARLA C. KLADE
2274 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,800 $191,1001 0.301 $217,900

$191,100Totals 0.301 $217,900$26,800
206 12420445

L 8 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.301

2278 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROBINSON A. 
CERVANTES-GALLARDO
RAMONA SMITH
2278 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $212,0001 0.235 $234,100
$212,000Totals 0.235 $234,100$22,100

206 12420450

L 9 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.235

2286 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BENJAMIN M. ROGERS
2286 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $155,5001 0.255 $179,100
$155,500Totals 0.255 $179,100$23,600

206 12420490

L 1 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.255

2289 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ELET RESIDENCE PROTECTION ET 
AL
2289 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2628

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $179,2001 0.215 $199,800
$179,200Totals 0.215 $199,800$20,600

206 12420575

L 2 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.215

2295 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRADLEY J. SMITH
MICHELLE L. SMITH
2295 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,800 $187,6001 0.244 $210,400
$187,600Totals 0.244 $210,400$22,800

206 12420455

L 10 B 1 NORTH GATE

0.244

2296 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

PAULA J. DELANEY
2296 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2629

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $174,9001 0.215 $195,500
$174,900Totals 0.215 $195,500$20,600

206 12420570

L 3 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.215

2299 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARK A. WALKEY
2269 W CREEDY RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-8704

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $169,7001 0.230 $191,400
$169,700Totals 0.230 $191,400$21,700

206 12420565

L 4 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2303 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ARTHUR C. JAMES
2303 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,700 $177,7001 0.230 $199,400

$177,700Totals 0.230 $199,400$21,700
206 12420460

L 1 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.230

2304 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOSE LUIS VALLES
ANA MARIA VALLES
2304 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,100 $171,9001 0.221 $193,000
$171,900Totals 0.221 $193,000$21,100

206 12420465

L 2 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.221

2312 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

LEWIS K & JOYCE N SCOTT REV LI
1610 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3363

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $181,4001 0.230 $203,100
$181,400Totals 0.230 $203,100$21,700

206 12420560

L 5 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.230

2313 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VINCENT L. SANDLIN
TENNA N. SANDLIN
2313 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $180,1001 0.227 $201,600
$180,100Totals 0.227 $201,600$21,500

206 12420470

L 3 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2320 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RONALD SHAW
DEBORAH SHAW
2320 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,000 $166,6001 0.253 $188,600
$166,600Totals 0.253 $188,600$22,000

206 12420555

L 6 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.204

2321 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JAYCEE R. MARTIN
2321 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,700 $199,9001 0.204 $219,600
$199,900Totals 0.204 $219,600$19,700

206 12420550

L 7 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.204

2327 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUAN CARVAJAL SR
JUAN CARVAJAL JR
2327 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $194,1001 0.227 $215,600
$194,100Totals 0.227 $215,600$21,500

206 12420475

L 4 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2328 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SHIRLEY FISCHER
2328 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1902 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,700 $190,9001 0.204 $210,600

$190,900Totals 0.204 $210,600$19,700
206 12420545

L 8 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.204

2335 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHELLE M. IVERSON
2335 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $168,7001 0.227 $190,200
$168,700Totals 0.227 $190,200$21,500

206 12420480

L 5 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2336 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JUVENTINO CARRILLO
2336 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $168,8001 0.230 $190,500
$168,800Totals 0.230 $190,500$21,700

206 12420540

L 9 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.229

2343 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KAILA L. AGNES
KOTY R. AGNES
2343 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $145,2001 0.227 $166,700
$145,200Totals 0.227 $166,700$21,500

206 12420485

L 6 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2344 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CHRISTINE LOMORO
2344 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $163,3001 0.230 $185,000
$163,300Totals 0.230 $185,000$21,700

206 12410445

L 10 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.229

2349 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KELLI R. MARKIN
2349 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $174,5001 0.227 $196,000
$174,500Totals 0.227 $196,000$21,500

206 12410426

L 7 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2350 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MATTHEW W. PANKHURST
BRITTNEY CADE
2350 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $156,6001 0.230 $178,300
$156,600Totals 0.230 $178,300$21,700

206 12410450

L 11 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.229

2357 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DENISE M. RANKINS
2357 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1903 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $230,1001 0.227 $251,600

$230,100Totals 0.227 $251,600$21,500
206 12410430

L 8 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2358 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MICHEAL BUCHMAN
2358 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $141,1001 0.230 $162,800
$141,100Totals 0.230 $162,800$21,700

206 12410455

L 12 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.229

2365 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JACOB A. HAUSER
2365 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $164,3001 0.227 $185,800
$164,300Totals 0.227 $185,800$21,500

206 12410435

L 9 B 2 NORTH GATE

0.227

2366 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

AMY S. WALKER
2366 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2631

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,800 $141,9001 0.258 $165,700
$141,900Totals 0.258 $165,700$23,800

206 12410460

L 13 B 5 NORTH GATE

0.258

2375 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROLANDO CASIQUE
MARIA T. RIVERA
2375 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2630

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $156,9001 0.230 $178,600
$156,900Totals 0.230 $178,600$21,700

206 12410505

L 1 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.230

2402 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

VANCE R. WILMOVSKY
MARIA R. WILMOVSKY
2402 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $175,9001 0.215 $196,500
$175,900Totals 0.215 $196,500$20,600

206 12410510

L 2 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.215

2410 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

SAILOM PROPERTIES  LLC
9406 S GUSTAFSON RD
CLINTON  WI 53525-9251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $204,5001 0.215 $225,100
$204,500Totals 0.215 $225,100$20,600

206 12410635

L 2 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2411 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CHOCTAW AMERICAN INSURANCE  
IN
10900 NE 4TH ST STE 2300
BELLEVUE  WA 98004-5882

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $178,8001 0.215 $199,400

$178,800Totals 0.215 $199,400$20,600
206 12410515

L 3 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.215

2418 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOHN BISHOP
RUTH BISHOP
2418 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $133,6001 0.215 $154,200
$133,600Totals 0.215 $154,200$20,600

206 12410630

L 3 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2419 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

EUGENE J. MARRONE
2419 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $186,4001 0.215 $207,000
$186,400Totals 0.215 $207,000$20,600

206 12410520

L 4 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.215

2426 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARIA I. RODRIGUEZ-CASTELLANOS
2426 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $166,6001 0.215 $187,200
$166,600Totals 0.215 $187,200$20,600

206 12410625

L 4 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2427 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

ROBERT B. PARRISH
2427 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $173,9001 0.201 $193,400
$173,900Totals 0.201 $193,400$19,500

206 12410525

L 5 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.201

2432 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DEAN STEVENSON
2432 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,500 $118,8001 0.201 $138,300
$118,800Totals 0.201 $138,300$19,500

206 12410620

L 5 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.201

2433 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

DLF I  LLC
928 W PECK ST
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-1724

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $167,7001 0.215 $188,300
$167,700Totals 0.215 $188,300$20,600

206 12410530

L 6 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.215

2438 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

BRETT A. BOSETTI
ELIZABETH A. BOSETTI
2438 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,600 $161,2001 0.215 $181,800

$161,200Totals 0.215 $181,800$20,600
206 12410615

L 6 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2439 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

HAZEL PAYTON
2439 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $151,4001 0.215 $172,000
$151,400Totals 0.215 $172,000$20,600

206 12410535

L 7 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.215

2446 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

JOEL T. STRUEBIN
2446 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $172,7001 0.215 $193,300
$172,700Totals 0.215 $193,300$20,600

206 12410610

L 7 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2447 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

RICHARD A. BRUYERE
CAROL ANN BRUYERE
2447 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $193,8001 0.215 $214,400
$193,800Totals 0.215 $214,400$20,600

206 12410540

L 8 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.215

2454 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

GARY & MARY STEINHAGEN FAMILY 
2454 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,600 $165,8001 0.215 $186,400
$165,800Totals 0.215 $186,400$20,600

206 12410605

L 8 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.215

2455 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

KURT W. ROWLEY
CHERI D. ADAIR
2455 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $125,5001 0.227 $147,000
$125,500Totals 0.227 $147,000$21,500

206 12410545

L 9 B 3 NORTH GATE

0.227

2462 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

MARK A. SCHMUCK
2462 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2633

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,500 $182,9001 0.227 $204,400
$182,900Totals 0.227 $204,400$21,500

206 12410600

L 9 B 4 NORTH GATE

0.228

2463 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 24

CHAD L. LUCIAN
HEATHER LUCIAN
2463 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2632

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $143,7001 0.228 $165,700

$143,700Totals 0.228 $165,700$22,000
206 11340295

L 10 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.228

2500 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LADDER PROPERTY VENTURES  LLC
828 E NAKOMA CT
BELOIT  WI 53511-2128

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,600 $187,7001 0.241 $210,300
$187,700Totals 0.241 $210,300$22,600

206 11340300

L 19 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.242

2501 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KONTER LIVING TRUST
C/O GEORGE P. KONTER
2501 WOOD DR
BELOIT, WI 53511-2634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $182,6001 0.215 $203,600
$182,600Totals 0.215 $203,600$21,000

206 11340290

L 13 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.216

2508 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

RONALD W. BONNER
2508 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $167,4001 0.230 $189,100
$167,400Totals 0.230 $189,100$21,700

206 11340305

L 20 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.230

2509 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DALE E. HOPPER
2509 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,000 $115,9001 0.215 $136,900
$115,900Totals 0.215 $136,900$21,000

206 11340285

L 14 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.216

2516 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

FREDRIC R. MURRAY
JOAN A. MURRAY
2516 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$21,700 $154,5001 0.230 $176,200
$154,500Totals 0.230 $176,200$21,700

206 11340310

L 21 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.230

2517 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CANDIDA D. HILL
2517 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,600 $178,4001 0.253 $202,000
$178,400Totals 0.253 $202,000$23,600

206 11340280

L 17 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.254

2524 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

GREG G. NEAL
9150 S OLSON RD
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,700 $221,1001 0.353 $247,800

$221,100Totals 0.353 $247,800$26,700
206 11340315

L 22 B 4 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.353

2529 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT A. LIES
2529 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2634

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,400 $154,7001 0.340 $180,100
$154,700Totals 0.340 $180,100$25,400

206 11340275

L 18 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.340

2530 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

LUZ M. MARTINEZ
2530 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,600 $171,3001 0.492 $198,900
$171,300Totals 0.492 $198,900$27,600

206 11340230

L 21 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.492

2536 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

YAMEI CHEN
2536 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,200 $169,7001 0.336 $195,900
$169,700Totals 0.336 $195,900$26,200

206 11340240

L 22 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.335

2542 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MARIA G. GONZALEZ
2542 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,600 $159,1001 0.306 $184,700
$159,100Totals 0.306 $184,700$25,600

206 11340245

L 23 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.306

2548 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MAXINE TURNER
2548 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $126,4001 0.296 $151,600
$126,400Totals 0.296 $151,600$25,200

206 11340250

L 24 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.297

2554 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MDE FARMFIELDS  LLC
3520 OAK LANE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-1934

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,200 $132,0001 0.296 $157,200
$132,000Totals 0.296 $157,200$25,200

206 11340255

L 25 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADD

0.296

2562 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

BRADY A. MANOGUE
2562 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2635

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $199,0001 0.332 $226,500

$199,000Totals 0.332 $226,500$27,500
206 11340260

L 26 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.333

2572 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

FREDERICK O. ATLAS
JANELLA M. ATLAS
2572 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2663

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$26,100 $199,3001 0.289 $225,400
$199,300Totals 0.289 $225,400$26,100

206 11340370

L 14 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.291

2573 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

PATRICIA A. SHEA
2573 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2683

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$33,700 $195,5001 0.448 $229,200
$195,500Totals 0.448 $229,200$33,700

206 11340265

L 27 B 3 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.449

2580 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

SJ&J REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS  LLC
2214 S MARION AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5939

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$25,000 $163,7001 0.265 $188,700
$163,700Totals 0.265 $188,700$25,000

206 11340380

L 15 B 7 NORTH GATE FIRST ADDN

0.266

2583 Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT D. TIMMCKE
THERI TIMMCKE
2583 WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2683

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $193,8001 0.217 $214,100
$193,800Totals 0.217 $214,100$20,300

206 11332790

L 86 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.217

2709 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

KEVIN LUPKER
DIANE LUPKER
2709 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$27,300 $271,8001 0.316 $299,100
$271,800Totals 0.316 $299,100$27,300

206 11332830

L 63 & L 62  EX THE S 34.10 FT, ALSO KNOWN AS 
PARCEL A  OF PLAT OF SURVEY UNRECORDED, 
NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.316

2716 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

CLIFFORD L. JACOBSON
AMY R. JACOBSON
2716 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $209,9001 0.209 $229,800
$209,900Totals 0.209 $229,800$19,900

206 11332840

L 64 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2722 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JOHN E. ALEXANDER
PATRICIA K. ALEXANDER
2722 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,700 $212,9001 0.434 $239,600

$212,900Totals 0.434 $239,600$26,700
206 11332770

LOT 89 & 90 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.434

2723 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

JAMES A & PENNY S RICHARDS REV
2723 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2226

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $227,0001 0.209 $246,900
$227,000Totals 0.209 $246,900$19,900

206 11332850

L 65 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2728 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

MICHELLE REED
JEREMY JORGENSON
2728 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,300 $01 0.217 $20,300
$0Totals 0.217 $20,300$20,300

206 11332760

L 93 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.217

2729 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

TIMMY LINK
CANDACE LINK
1820 E CAROLYN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2229

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$19,900 $202,2001 0.209 $222,100
$202,200Totals 0.209 $222,100$19,900

206 11332860

L 66 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.209

2734 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

REX A. GARDE  R
RONALD G. HANSON
2734 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $271,7001 0.415 $304,200
$271,700Totals 0.415 $304,200$32,500

206 11332870

L 67 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.415

2740 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

DENNIS AND CINDY PINGEL FAMILY
2740 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,500 $178,3001 0.415 $210,800
$178,300Totals 0.415 $210,800$32,500

206 11332880

L 68 NORTH GATE MIDDLE ADD

0.415

2746 N Wood Dr

Acres:Section: 13

ROBERT L SCHULER REV TRUST 
DTD
2746 N WOOD DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$377,800 $02 3.942 $377,800
$0Totals 3.942 $377,800$377,800

206 12780400

LOT 3 CSM VOL 29 PGS 83-86

3.934

2200 Woodman Ln

Acres:Section: 27

WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET  INC
2631 LIBERTY LN
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-0741

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$99,000 $01 0.907 $99,000

$0Totals 0.907 $99,000$99,000
206 21750137

Lot 45 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.910

2623 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$85,700 $01 0.614 $85,700
$0Totals 0.614 $85,700$85,700

206 21750150

Lot 44 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.610

2626 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$95,300 $424,3001 0.787 $519,600
$424,300Totals 0.787 $519,600$95,300

206 21750133

Lot 46 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.790

2635 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

RONALD W. ROBERTS
NOREEN A. ROBERTS
2635 WOODSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,700 $496,2001 0.392 $570,900
$496,200Totals 0.392 $570,900$74,700

206 21750155

Lot 43 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.390

2638 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

ZACHARY ADAM ZIMMERMAN
HAYLEY YVONNE ZIMMERMAN
2638 WOODSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,800 $01 0.609 $80,800
$0Totals 0.609 $80,800$80,800

206 21750127

Lot 47 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.610

2643 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$73,700 $01 0.375 $73,700
$0Totals 0.375 $73,700$73,700

206 21750160

Lot 42 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.380

2646 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,500 $430,8001 0.617 $511,300
$430,800Totals 0.617 $511,300$80,500

206 21750165

Lot 41 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.620

2652 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

ROSS BRUEGGEMAN
JACQUELINE L. BRUEGGEMAN
2652 WOODSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$85,700 $01 0.665 $85,700

$0Totals 0.665 $85,700$85,700
206 21750123

Lot 48 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.670

2657 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,500 $01 0.980 $24,500
$0Totals 0.980 $24,500$24,500

206 21750161

Outlot 4 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.980

2658 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

THE OAKS PLAT 2 HOMEOWNER'S AS
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,900 $01 0.587 $77,900
$0Totals 0.587 $77,900$77,900

206 21750170

Lot 40 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.590

2660 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

ROSS BRUEGGEMAN
JACQUELINE L. BRUEGGEMAN
2652 WOODSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$86,900 $01 0.676 $86,900
$0Totals 0.676 $86,900$86,900

206 21750119

Lot 50 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.680

2663 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,900 $01 0.587 $77,900
$0Totals 0.587 $77,900$77,900

206 21750175

Lot 39 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.590

2676 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,600 $01 0.563 $77,600
$0Totals 0.563 $77,600$77,600

206 21750113

Lot 51 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.560

2679 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,800 $412,7001 0.525 $487,500
$412,700Totals 0.525 $487,500$74,800

206 21750180

Lot 38 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.530

2682 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

JOHN AND BETTY WEITZEL FAMILY 
2682 WOODSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4605

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$75,500 $01 0.513 $75,500

$0Totals 0.513 $75,500$75,500
206 21750109

Lot 52 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.510

2685 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$77,300 $01 0.510 $77,300
$0Totals 0.510 $77,300$77,300

206 21750185

Lot 37 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.510

2690 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$74,700 $01 0.472 $74,700
$0Totals 0.472 $74,700$74,700

206 21750190

Lot 36 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.470

2700 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$76,500 $465,3001 0.494 $541,800
$465,300Totals 0.494 $541,800$76,500

206 21750103

Lot 53 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.500

2711 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

EDGAR E. MELLIN
1910 MCKINLEY AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2840

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$70,800 $01 0.417 $70,800
$0Totals 0.417 $70,800$70,800

206 21750195

Lot 35 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.420

2716 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$71,700 $354,0001 0.428 $425,700
$354,000Totals 0.428 $425,700$71,700

206 21750101

Lot 54 The Oaks Plat No 2

0.430

2719 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

ERIN E. GRAWE
TRISTAN GRAWE
2719 WOODSIDE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-4620

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$80,200 $01 0.538 $80,200
$0Totals 0.538 $80,200$80,200

206 21761300

Lot 34 The Oaks Plat No2

0.540

2720 Woodside Dr

Acres:Section: 17

SHOPIERE OAKS  LLC
525 3RD ST STE 300
BELOIT  WI 53511-6225

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,000 $99,3001 0.080 $106,300

$99,300Totals 0.080 $106,300$7,000
206 13680105

PART LOTS 9 & 10 B 24 ORIGINAL PLAT BEG NE COR 
L 9, TH SLY 90 FT, TH NWLY 63.92 FT, TH NLY 50 FT, 
TH ELY 50 FT TO POB

0.080

812 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

WISCONSIN INVESTMENT HOMES  LL
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE  WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $94,5001 0.110 $102,800
$94,500Totals 0.110 $102,800$8,300

206 13680950

W 50 FT L 2 B 9 WHEELERS ADD AND THE S 30 FT 
OF THE W 50 FT OF L 3

0.110

917 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JONATHAN E. URISH
AMANDA E. URISH
2609 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2368

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $45,3001 0.074 $52,000
$45,300Totals 0.074 $52,000$6,700

206 13680215

W 48.5 FT L 8 B 16 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.074

926 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BILMAT PROPERTIES  LLC
6117 S COUNTY RD G
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-9462

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$46,100 $416,1002 0.430 $462,200
$416,100Totals 0.430 $462,200$46,100

206 13680336

LOTS 9 & 10 B 15 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.430

1006 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RX REAL ESTATE GROUP  LLC
333 LOWVILLE RD
RIO  WI 53960-9437

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.924 $0
$0Totals 1.924 $0$0

206 13681155

LOTS 29 TO 33 INCL & LOTS 2 TO 5 INCL B 10 
WHEELERS ADD

1.929

1033 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT
1500 4TH ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-4418

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $84,8001 0.141 $93,800
$84,800Totals 0.141 $93,800$9,000

206 13680437

W 41 FT LOTS 7 & 8 & E 21 FT OF N 33 FT L 9 B 6 
ORIGINAL PLAT

0.141

1116 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MELVIN T. FIELDS
PAMELA M. FIELDS
1116 WOODWARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5429

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,600 $77,9001 0.094 $85,500
$77,900Totals 0.094 $85,500$7,600

206 13680430

W 50 FT OF E 100 FT L 8 & W 50 FT OF E 100 FT OF N 
16 FT L 7 B 6 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.094

1120 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,600 $107,7001 0.094 $115,300

$107,700Totals 0.094 $115,300$7,600
206 13680425

E 50 FT L 8 & E 50 FT OF N 16 FT L 7 B 6 ORIGINAL 
PLAT

0.094

1126 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

RODRIGO DOMINGUEZ
MARIA I. ZUNIGA
2011 MERRILL AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4835

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$16,500 $200,8001 0.258 $217,300
$200,800Totals 0.258 $217,300$16,500

206 13681322

L 17 B 1 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.259

1129 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

KINDWALL REAL ESTATE 
INVESTMEN
C/O WISCONSIN PROPERTY 
MANAGER
12 S PONTIAC DR
JANESVILLE, WI 53545-2266

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $113,1001 0.144 $122,300
$113,100Totals 0.144 $122,300$9,200

206 13610025

E 47 FT LOTS 9 & 10 B 5 O P

0.144

1210 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

DOUGLAS A. CASH
PO BOX 1317
BELOIT  WI 53512-1317

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,400 $154,7001 0.186 $166,100
$154,700Totals 0.186 $166,100$11,400

206 13610035

L 5 & PART OF LOTS 1 & 3 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD 
COM SW COR L 5, TH NLY TO A PT 28 FT WLY OF NE 
COR L 1, TH ELY 28 FT, TH SWLY 60 FT TO POB, 

0.185

1233 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

JOSEPH J. STUPAR
1369 MACARTHUR RD
MADISON  WI 53714-1042

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,800 $147,6001 0.249 $159,400
$147,600Totals 0.249 $159,400$11,800

206 13610040

L 6 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.249

1305 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

MICHAEL T. SENZ
ALYSSA J. SENZ
1305 WOODWARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $130,3001 0.282 $143,300
$130,300Totals 0.282 $143,300$13,000

206 13610045

L 7 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.283

1309 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

GREGORY TREWYN
LISA TREWYN
1309 WOODWARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $120,0001 0.280 $133,000
$120,000Totals 0.280 $133,000$13,000

206 13610050

L 8 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.280

1315 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

BRIAN K. KREINZ
1315 WOODWARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $106,4001 0.548 $128,400

$106,400Totals 0.548 $128,400$22,000
206 13610055

L 9 & 10 B 2 STRONGS SEC ADD

0.550

1321 Woodward Ave

Acres:Section: 36

ERNEST P. TURNER
MARJORIE M. JERRY
1321 WOODWARD AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5432

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$24,400 $272,4001 0.273 $296,800
$272,400Totals 0.273 $296,800$24,400

206 21980710

L 2 & W 10 FT L 3 B 11 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.273

2008 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ERIC MOHORKO JR
JENNIFER MOHORKO
2008 WREN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $192,4001 0.239 $214,500
$192,400Totals 0.239 $214,500$22,100

206 21980536

L 3 B 9 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.239

2009 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ERIC MOHORKO
JENNIFER C. MOHORKO
2009 WREN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$22,100 $191,0001 0.239 $213,100
$191,000Totals 0.239 $213,100$22,100

206 21980612

L 4 B 9 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.240

2015 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ALIZE R. CRAWFORD
2015 WREN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$20,000 $181,0001 0.212 $201,000
$181,000Totals 0.212 $201,000$20,000

206 21980720

E 70 FT L 3 B 11 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.212

2016 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LOU ANN HARRINGTON
2016 WREN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$23,200 $137,6001 0.254 $160,800
$137,600Totals 0.254 $160,800$23,200

206 21980614

L 5 B 9 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.254

2025 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LEROY T. LAURSEN
2025 WREN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 1.228 $0
$0Totals 1.228 $0$0

206 21980750

L 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 B 11 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

1.274

2036 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

COMMUNITY DEV AUTHORITY
210 PORTLAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5259

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,600 $171,1001 0.241 $193,700

$171,100Totals 0.241 $193,700$22,600
206 21980616

L 3 B 10 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.242

2045 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PAUL CHRISTIANS
JODIE CHRISTIANS
2045 WREN DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2666

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,400 $8,0001 0.353 $26,400
$8,000Totals 0.353 $26,400$18,400

206 21980618

L 4 B 10 GREENFIELD 1 ST ADD

0.353

2051 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

EDDIE J. COLEMAN
1854 NORTHGATE DR APT 206
BELOIT  WI 53511-2601

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$0 $0X4 0.066 $0
$0Totals 0.066 $0$0

206 21980810

OUTLOT 7 PARKMEADOW 2ND ADDITION

0.065

2070 Wren Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PARKMEADOW TURNBERRY 
HOMEOWNER
PO BOX 1272
BELOIT  WI 53512-1272

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$1,700 $04 4.990 $1,700
$0Totals 4.990 $1,700$1,700

206 22910600

L 2 CSM V 13 PGS 118-120

4.999

2975 Wyetta Dr

Acres:Section: 29

MCBAIN ENTERPRISES  INC
1897 BRANIGAN RD
BELOIT  WI 53511-3984

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $48,0001 0.072 $54,700
$48,000Totals 0.072 $54,700$6,700

206 12531445

S 62.5 FT L 1 B 5 YATES ADD

0.072

1303 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CASARES & VELASCO REV LIVING T
ATTN MANUEL CASARES TRUSTEE
PO BOX 251
BELOIT  WI 53512-0251

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $107,4001 0.126 $116,200
$107,400Totals 0.126 $116,200$8,800

206 12531450

L 2 B 5 YATES ADD

0.126

1307 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEGGY M. DAVIDSON
1307 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $95,5001 0.126 $104,300
$95,500Totals 0.126 $104,300$8,800

206 12531455

L 3 B 5 YATES ADD

0.126

1311 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARCELO ESPANA ARIZA
10912 N COUNTY LINE RD LOT 4C
WHITEWATER  WI 53190-3151

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,400 $46,2001 0.143 $55,600

$46,200Totals 0.143 $55,600$9,400
206 12531415

L 48 B 4 YATES ADD

0.144

1312 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BENJAMIN OLVERA
1312 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,400 $93,7001 0.143 $103,100
$93,700Totals 0.143 $103,100$9,400

206 12531410

L 47 B 4 YATES ADD

0.144

1316 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CYNTHIA E. FORD
1316 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $80,4001 0.126 $89,200
$80,400Totals 0.126 $89,200$8,800

206 12531460

L 4 B 5 YATES ADD

0.126

1317 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MIRLA EDITH TREVINO QUILANTAN
1317 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $87,0001 0.138 $96,100
$87,000Totals 0.138 $96,100$9,100

206 12531405

PART L 46 B 4 YATES ADD BEG AT NW COR L 46, TH 
SLY 125 FT, TH ELY 50 FT, TH NLY 115 FT M/L, TH 
NWLY 18 FT M/L, TH SWLY 2 FT, TH WLY 35 FT TO 

0.139

1320 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTHONY PEANDRO
1320 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,500 $76,5001 0.107 $86,000
$76,500Totals 0.107 $86,000$9,500

206 12531400

PART L 46 B 4 YATES ADD BEG ELY OF SW COR L 
46, TH ELY 18.83 FT M/L, TH NELY 84.67 FT, TH 
NWLY 132 FT, TH SWLY 2 FT M/L, TH SELY 35 FT 

0.108

1321 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

WILLIAM H. WOHLGEMUTH
1321 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $87,5001 0.115 $95,900
$87,500Totals 0.115 $95,900$8,400

206 12531395

N 50 FT L 46 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1325 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JORGE VARGAS TORRES
MARIA YOLANDA BANUELOS 
MAGANA
1325 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $84,7001 0.110 $93,700
$84,700Totals 0.110 $93,700$9,000

206 12531465

L 5 B 5 YATES ADD EX BEG NE CORNER, TH WLY 34 
FT, TH SELY TO A POINT 16 FT FROM NE CORNER L 
5, TH NELY 16 FT TO POB

0.111

1328 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANNY L. STRAIGHT
1328 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $95,9001 0.115 $104,300

$95,900Totals 0.115 $104,300$8,400
206 12531390

L 45 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1329 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GLORIA YOUNG
1329 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $71,2001 0.115 $79,600
$71,200Totals 0.115 $79,600$8,400

206 12531385

L 44 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1333 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEDRO FLORES-VILLASENOR
1333 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $90,8001 0.115 $99,200
$90,800Totals 0.115 $99,200$8,400

206 12531380

L 43 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1339 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHARLENE BUGGS
1339 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $87,6001 0.115 $96,000
$87,600Totals 0.115 $96,000$8,400

206 12531375

L 42 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1343 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LAMONT C WEAVER
1832 NORTHGATE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2619

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,700 $103,1001 0.196 $115,800
$103,100Totals 0.196 $115,800$12,700

206 12531475

PARCEL "B" AND "C" OF PLAT OF SURVEY REC 
05/02/2008 AS DOC 1829733

0.196

1346 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ROSAURA HERNANDEZ
521 VERNAL AVE
MILTON  WI 53563-1144

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $93,0001 0.115 $101,400
$93,000Totals 0.115 $101,400$8,400

206 12531370

L 41 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1349 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NLE MANAGEMENT GROUP  LLC
1830 N UNIVERSITY DR PMB 365
PLANTATION  FL 33322-4114

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $92,5001 0.126 $101,700
$92,500Totals 0.126 $101,700$9,200

206 12531365

L 40 & S 5 FT L 39 B 4 YATES ADD

0.126

1353 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RPM COUNTRYWIDE INVESTMENTS  
I
9807 DOUBLE DITCH CIR
ROSCOE  IL 61073-8556

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$7,000 $146,0001 0.078 $153,000

$146,000Totals 0.078 $153,000$7,000
206 12531555

L 1 CLARKS SUBD TOG WITH ROW OVER E 6 FT OF L 
7 B 6 YATES ADD AND ROW OVER W 6 FT OF L 1 
CLARKS SUBD

0.079

1400 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GRUBER HOMES  LLC
207 W COOK ST
PORTAGE  WI 53901

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,700 $63,2001 0.103 $70,900
$63,200Totals 0.103 $70,900$7,700

206 12531360

N 45 FT L 39 B 4 YATES ADD

0.103

1403 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

K & J INVESTMENTS  LLC
4211 W BELTLINE HWY
FITCHBURG  WI 53711-3814

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,800 $73,3001 0.088 $80,100
$73,300Totals 0.088 $80,100$6,800

206 12531560

L 2 CLARKS SUBD

0.088

1406 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA D. FLORES
1406 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4657

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $82,1001 0.115 $90,500
$82,100Totals 0.115 $90,500$8,400

206 12531355

L 38 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1407 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

SEAN DONLEY
1407 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4656

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,300 $01 0.094 $7,300
$0Totals 0.094 $7,300$7,300

206 12531565

L 3 CLARKS SUBD

0.094

1410 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUADALUPE FLORES JR
1808 S OSBORNE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $87,1001 0.115 $95,500
$87,100Totals 0.115 $95,500$8,400

206 12531350

L 37 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1413 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DOC THE HOUSE BUYER  LLC
201 N MAIN ST STE 330
FORT ATKINSON  WI 53538-1805

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$7,100 $01 0.083 $7,100
$0Totals 0.083 $7,100$7,100

206 12531570

L 4 & SWLY 10 FT L 5 TO S LINE L 6 EXTENDED 
CLARKS SUBD

0.083

1414 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GUADALUPE FLORES JR
1808 S OSBORNE AVE
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-5941

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $88,5001 0.115 $96,900

$88,500Totals 0.115 $96,900$8,400
206 12531345

L 36 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1417 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEGGY HEEREN
4252 FOX HILLS CT
JANESVILLE  WI 53546-8207

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $113,4001 0.131 $123,700
$113,400Totals 0.131 $123,700$10,300

206 12531575

L 5 CLARKS SUB EXCEPT BEG AT SW COR L  5, TH 
SELY ALONG S LE L 5 TO SE COR L 5, TH NELY 10 
FT, TH NWLY PARALLEL WITH S LINE L 5 TO A 

0.130

1420 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEGGY PLEASANT REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1420 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $99,1001 0.115 $107,500
$99,100Totals 0.115 $107,500$8,400

206 12531340

L 35 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1421 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

INDALECIO ROGEL
C/O FPS RENTAL  INC
PO BOX 41
BELOIT, WI 53512-0041

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $93,7001 0.115 $102,100
$93,700Totals 0.115 $102,100$8,400

206 12531335

L 34 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1427 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARCOS HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
JUANA MARIA DELGADO GONZALEZ
1427 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $44,1001 0.115 $52,500
$44,100Totals 0.115 $52,500$8,400

206 12531330

L 33 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1433 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

RELIABLE PROPERTIES  LLC
2243 PRAIRIE AVE STE 1
BELOIT  WI 53511-2686

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $75,8001 0.115 $82,500
$75,800Totals 0.115 $82,500$6,700

206 12531325

L 32 B 4 YATES ADD

0.115

1437 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LEWENDA E. BYRD
1437 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$28,100 $156,3002 0.323 $184,400
$156,300Totals 0.323 $184,400$28,100

206 12531315

LOTS 29, 30, & 31 B 4 YATES ADD

0.337

1445 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EB SS  LLC
1445 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4662

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$140,500 $8002 4.159 $141,300

$800Totals 4.159 $141,300$140,500
206 12520400

LOTS 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,15,16, 17,18,19,20,21,22,23, 
(EXCEPT: THE E 28 FT OF L 9 & 23, BEING THE 
PREMISES CONVEYED TO STANDARD OIL CO AS  

4.159

1515 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BELCOAT CORPORATION  INC
1515 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4673

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $89,6001 0.112 $97,900
$89,600Totals 0.112 $97,900$8,300

206 12521105

S 1/2 LOTS 10 & 11 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1603 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MARIA J. ORONA
GABRIEL T. ORONA
1543 WASHBURN ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3622

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $109,6001 0.115 $118,000
$109,600Totals 0.115 $118,000$8,400

206 12520955

L 18 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.114

1604 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANDREW GOSDA
1604 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,300 $74,2001 0.112 $82,500
$74,200Totals 0.112 $82,500$8,300

206 12521200

N 1/2 LOTS 10 & 11 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1607 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DORIS L. JONES
1607 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $105,7001 0.115 $114,100
$105,700Totals 0.115 $114,100$8,400

206 12521195

L 12 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1611 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LARRY REED
JO ANN REED
1611 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $89,2001 0.114 $97,600
$89,200Totals 0.114 $97,600$8,400

206 12520960

L 17 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1612 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PHYLLIS J. BAUMANN
1612 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $94,4001 0.114 $102,800
$94,400Totals 0.114 $102,800$8,400

206 12520965

L 16 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1616 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ABEL G. SIVERHUS JR
1616 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $106,1001 0.115 $114,500

$106,100Totals 0.115 $114,500$8,400
206 12521190

L 13 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1617 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PATRICIA C. FOSTER
1617 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $111,3001 0.114 $119,700
$111,300Totals 0.114 $119,700$8,400

206 12520970

L 15 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1622 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO ROMERO
IGNACIA ROMERO
1637 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $81,1001 0.115 $89,500
$81,100Totals 0.115 $89,500$8,400

206 12521185

L 14 B 5 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1623 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CLYDE J. WELLS
LORAINE L. WELLS
1623 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3624

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $122,5001 0.114 $130,900
$122,500Totals 0.114 $130,900$8,400

206 12520975

L 14 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1626 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEEGAN P. LAWLER
1626 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $127,1001 0.114 $135,500
$127,100Totals 0.114 $135,500$8,400

206 12520980

L 13 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1632 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALEXIS EVANS
1632 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $125,8001 0.115 $134,200
$125,800Totals 0.115 $134,200$8,400

206 12521205

L 10 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1633 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

EILEEN M. SCHEEHLE
1633 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $139,7001 0.114 $148,100
$139,700Totals 0.114 $148,100$8,400

206 12520985

L 12 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1636 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BYRON MATTHEWS
CRISTY MATTHEWS
2004 CHRISTILLA DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,400 $91,1001 0.115 $99,500

$91,100Totals 0.115 $99,500$8,400
206 12521280

L 11 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1637 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO ROMERO
IGNACIA ROMERO
1637 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $102,7001 0.114 $111,100
$102,700Totals 0.114 $111,100$8,400

206 12520990

L 11 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.113

1642 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NANCY M CECKA REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1642 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$13,000 $109,5001 0.211 $122,500
$109,500Totals 0.211 $122,500$13,000

206 12521275

L 19 B 8 YATES SEC ADD & S 1/2 L 12 B 4 PRAIRIE 
GARDENS SUB

0.212

1643 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

NEIGHBORLY HOME INVESTMENT  
LL
C/O RED E 2 RENT
PO BOX 293
JANESVILLE, WI 53547-0293

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $106,9001 0.227 $121,600
$106,900Totals 0.227 $121,600$14,700

206 12520995

LOTS 9 &10 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.227

1648 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ERICA LOCKHART
1648 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$11,900 $94,8001 0.172 $106,700
$94,800Totals 0.172 $106,700$11,900

206 12521265

LOT 13 & N 1/2 L 12 B 4 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.172

1653 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GAIL B. JOHNSON
1653 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$14,700 $134,3001 0.227 $149,000
$134,300Totals 0.227 $149,000$14,700

206 12521010

LOTS 7 & 8 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.227

1660 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GH  LLC
9812 FALLS RD #114-194
POTOMAC  MD 20854

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $86,1001 0.115 $94,500
$86,100Totals 0.115 $94,500$8,400

206 12521285

L 7 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1663 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ANTONIO ROMERO
IGNACIA ROMERO
1637 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3660

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,100 $121,7001 0.214 $135,800

$121,700Totals 0.214 $135,800$14,100
206 12521015

LOTS 5 & 6 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.213

1666 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUAN P. MARTIN
2140 S PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-2961

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $82,0001 0.115 $90,400
$82,000Totals 0.115 $90,400$8,400

206 12521345

L 8 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1667 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BRIAN S. SPAIN
JENNIFER A. SPAIN
650 E LIMERICK LN
BELOIT  WI 53511-6519

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,100 $75,4001 0.110 $83,500
$75,400Totals 0.110 $83,500$8,100

206 12521340

L 9 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.110

1671 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LIZA CARRASCO
1671 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$18,000 $184,6001 0.340 $202,600
$184,600Totals 0.340 $202,600$18,000

206 12521025

LOTS 2, 3 & 4 B 2 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.339

1674 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DANNY D & BARBARA A LANGONE 
RE
1674 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3625

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,400 $118,6001 0.115 $127,000
$118,600Totals 0.115 $127,000$8,400

206 12521335

L 10 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1677 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JUANA K. GUILLEN
5155 JENKINS DR
SOUTH BELOIT  IL 61080-2071

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$6,700 $101,4001 0.115 $108,100
$101,400Totals 0.115 $108,100$6,700

206 12521330

L 11 B 3 PRAIRIE GARDENS SUB

0.115

1681 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GERALD G. HALE
1681 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3661

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $117,7001 0.112 $126,200
$117,700Totals 0.112 $126,200$8,500

206 12510370

L 2 KENNEDYS ADD

0.113

1706 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHELSEY FOURTOUNIS
1706 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $105,5001 0.112 $114,000

$105,500Totals 0.112 $114,000$8,500
206 12510375

L 3 KENNEDYS ADD

0.113

1712 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LIZMARA ABOYTES
1712 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $87,6001 0.112 $96,100
$87,600Totals 0.112 $96,100$8,500

206 12510380

L 4 KENNEDYS ADD

0.113

1716 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEOPLES CONNECT GROUP  LLC
1716 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $89,9001 0.112 $98,400
$89,900Totals 0.112 $98,400$8,500

206 12510385

L 5 KENNEDYS ADD

0.113

1720 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DEBORAH K. CASPER
CLARISSA C E. SHEA
1720 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $95,4001 0.112 $103,900
$95,400Totals 0.112 $103,900$8,500

206 12510390

L 32 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1726 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

MYRON COBB III
BARBARA COBB
1726 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $135,9001 0.112 $144,400
$135,900Totals 0.112 $144,400$8,500

206 12510395

L 31 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1730 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KELVIN U. SHERROD
ANJANETTE D. SHERROD
1730 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $94,5001 0.112 $103,000
$94,500Totals 0.112 $103,000$8,500

206 12510400

L 30 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1736 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CRYSTAL BUHMEYER
1736 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $127,6001 0.112 $136,100
$127,600Totals 0.112 $136,100$8,500

206 12510405

L 29 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1740 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ZACHARY CAPELLO
1740 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3649

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,500 $97,8001 0.112 $106,300

$97,800Totals 0.112 $106,300$8,500
206 12510410

L 28 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1746 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

AHA 1  LLC
270 E KILBOURN AVE STE 5
MILWAUKEE  WI 53202-3889

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $101,2001 0.112 $109,700
$101,200Totals 0.112 $109,700$8,500

206 12510415

L 27 HIGHLAND HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.113

1750 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

GREEN VIEW RENTALS  LLC
86 GREEN VIEW DR
BELLEVILLE  WI 53508-9036

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,500 $123,5001 0.151 $134,000
$123,500Totals 0.151 $134,000$10,500

206 12510420

L 26 & S 1/2 OF VACATED ALLEY ADJ HIGHLAND 
HEIGHTS 4TH ADD

0.151

1756 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

STEVE ESPINOZA
MARIA ESTER ESPINOZA
3220 S 15TH PL
MILWAUKEE  WI 53215-4636

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$12,800 $81,0001 0.232 $93,800
$81,000Totals 0.232 $93,800$12,800

206 12510920

L 79 JOHN W TILTONS SUB EX COM SW COR L 79, 
TH NWLY 140.75 FT TO NW COR L 79, TH SELY 
158.25 FT TO S LINE L 79, TH WLY 30.78 FT TO POB.

0.232

1823 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,300 $71,9001 0.148 $82,200
$71,900Totals 0.148 $82,200$10,300

206 12510915

L 80 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.148

1827 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

BOUTELLE PROPERTIES  LLC
703 PARK AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-5547

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,700 $92,6001 0.134 $102,300
$92,600Totals 0.134 $102,300$9,700

206 12510910

L 81 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.134

1833 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

LUZ RANGEL
1833 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $64,5001 0.133 $74,100
$64,500Totals 0.133 $74,100$9,600

206 12510905

L 82 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.133

1839 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

HECTOR N. MENDOZA PEREZ
2507 AUSTIN PL
BELOIT  WI 53511-2326

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,700 $97,7001 0.117 $106,400

$97,700Totals 0.117 $106,400$8,700
206 12510970

L 99 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.117

1840 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KRISTEN M. HEREK
1840 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $76,3001 0.132 $85,900
$76,300Totals 0.132 $85,900$9,600

206 12510900

L 83 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.132

1843 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ELIA RUIZ
1843 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $69,6001 0.119 $78,400
$69,600Totals 0.119 $78,400$8,800

206 12510975

L 98 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.119

1844 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CABIN FEVER ENTERPRISE  LLC
PO BOX 861
BELOIT  WI 53512-0861

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,800 $79,9001 0.121 $88,700
$79,900Totals 0.121 $88,700$8,800

206 12510980

L 97 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.121

1848 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

TIM A HINZPETER LIVING TRUST
STACEY HINZPETER HINZPETER LIV
PO BOX 421
BELOIT  WI 53512-0421

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,500 $85,4001 0.111 $93,900
$85,400Totals 0.111 $93,900$8,500

206 12510895

W 97 FT L 84 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND 
HTS 4TH ADD

0.108

1849 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

THOMAS J. NICKEL
1849 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,900 $84,3001 0.123 $93,200
$84,300Totals 0.123 $93,200$8,900

206 12510985

L 96 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.123

1852 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CRYSTAL K. STRAIGHT
1852 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,100 $92,2001 0.201 $102,300
$92,200Totals 0.201 $102,300$10,100

206 12510890

L 85 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.201

1853 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DARLA J. ROECKER N/K/A HILL
1853 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$9,000 $116,1001 0.125 $125,100

$116,100Totals 0.125 $125,100$9,000
206 12510990

L 95 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.125

1858 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

ALBERTO TORRES DURAN
1858 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$10,000 $78,0001 0.189 $88,000
$78,000Totals 0.189 $88,000$10,000

206 12510885

L 86 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.189

1859 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KENT A. PALMER
2021 E BRADLEY ST
BELOIT  WI 53511-3705

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,000 $86,2001 0.126 $95,200
$86,200Totals 0.126 $95,200$9,000

206 12510995

L 94 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.126

1862 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

CHRISTIE LOKKEN
2000 PEBBLE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-6728

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,600 $51,9001 0.177 $61,500
$51,900Totals 0.177 $61,500$9,600

206 12510880

L 87 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.177

1863 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAVID L. TRUMM
1567 COPELAND AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-4665

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,100 $89,3001 0.129 $98,400
$89,300Totals 0.129 $98,400$9,100

206 12511000

L 93 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.129

1866 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DAWN ZANZINGER
1866 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $82,7001 0.164 $92,000
$82,700Totals 0.164 $92,000$9,300

206 12510875

L 88 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.164

1869 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

FREEDOM PROPERTY 
INVESTMENTS  
PO BOX 1347
BELOIT  WI 53512-1347

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,200 $106,1001 0.131 $115,300
$106,100Totals 0.131 $115,300$9,200

206 12511005

L 92 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.131

1872 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

KEVIN FRY
1872 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

May 19, 2025  10:34 AM Page 1929 of 1932City of Beloit, Rock County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,900 $85,4001 0.152 $94,300

$85,400Totals 0.152 $94,300$8,900
206 12510870

L 89 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.152

1873 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

PEYTON ANTHONY HILL
1873 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$9,300 $124,1001 0.132 $133,400
$124,100Totals 0.132 $133,400$9,300

206 12511010

L 91 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.132

1878 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

DONNIELL BOYLE
SHANISE J. BOLTON
1878 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3655

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$8,600 $105,0001 0.140 $113,600
$105,000Totals 0.140 $113,600$8,600

206 12510865

L 90 TILTONS SEC SUB PART OF HIGHLAND HTS 
4TH ADD

0.140

1879 Yates Ave

Acres:Section: 25

JEFFREY J. VICKER
1879 YATES AVE
BELOIT  WI 53511-3654

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$40,200 $357,5001 0.604 $397,700
$357,500Totals 0.604 $397,700$40,200

206 21931930

L0T 19 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.611

2070 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ELEANORE CHRISTOFFERSON
2070 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$43,300 $01 0.989 $43,300
$0Totals 0.989 $43,300$43,300

206 21931940

LOT 18 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.991

2071 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ELEANORE CHRISTOFFERSON
2070 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,200 $390,7001 0.621 $427,900
$390,700Totals 0.621 $427,900$37,200

206 21931920

LOT 20 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.621

2078 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

LOUIS MINEAU
HOLLY M. MINEAU
2078 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$37,100 $425,0001 0.565 $462,100
$425,000Totals 0.565 $462,100$37,100

206 21931950

LOT 17 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.565

2079 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

WILLIAM M & PAMELA M FITZGERAL
2079 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,600 $311,8001 0.492 $344,400

$311,800Totals 0.492 $344,400$32,600
206 21931960

LOT 16 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.492

2091 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

PAWEL OLSZEWSKI
DOROTA OLSZEWSKI
2091 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$38,000 $308,2001 0.498 $346,200
$308,200Totals 0.498 $346,200$38,000

206 21931910

LOT 21 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.498

2092 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JAMES W. SNUDDEN
JUDY K. SNUDDEN
2092 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,800 $308,6001 0.532 $341,400
$308,600Totals 0.532 $341,400$32,800

206 21931970

LOT 15 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.531

2099 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

ELEANORE CHRISTOFFERSON
2070 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2384

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$32,400 $243,5001 0.458 $275,900
$243,500Totals 0.458 $275,900$32,400

206 21931980

LOT 14 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.459

2105 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

JULIA C. EGEBRECHT
2105 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2383

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$35,300 $221,9001 0.437 $257,200
$221,900Totals 0.437 $257,200$35,300

206 21931820

LOT 30 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.436

2110 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

KAREN S EDWARDS REVOCABLE 
TRUS
2110 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2382

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

$30,600 $255,2001 0.341 $285,800
$255,200Totals 0.341 $285,800$30,600

206 21931990

LOT 13 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.341

2113 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

SCHMIDT REVOCABLE TRUST
2113 YORKSHIRE DR
BELOIT  WI 53511-2383

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,900 $223,9001 0.449 $259,800

$223,900Totals 0.449 $259,800$35,900
206 21931810

LOT 31 REGAL OAKS FIRST ADDN

0.449

2150 Yorkshire Dr

Acres:Section: 19

THE MOXLEY REVOCABLE LIVI ET AL
2150 YORKSHIRE
BELOIT  WI 53511

Beloit School
Blackhawk Tech

Total properties listed: 13,499 Total acres and values by class: $1,848,690,100$1,635,765,1003,115.4161 $212,925,000
$943,660,000$812,877,2001,662.9802 $130,782,800

$0$0424.1953 $0
$580,700$01,749.9984 $580,700

$900$05.0595 $900
$85,800$0170.6905M $85,800

$0$012.544X1 $0
$0$059.272X2 $0
$0$04.766X3 $0
$0$02,090.618X4 $0
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